# Title List of Documents Made Publicly Available

March 1-31, 1997

RECEIVED
JUN 1 0 1997
OSTI

**U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission** 

Office of Information Resources Management



MASTER

#### AVAILABILITY NOTICE

#### Availability of Reference Materials Cited in NRC Publications

Most documents cited in NRC publications will be available from one of the following sources:

- The NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, NW., Lower Level, Washington, DC 20555-0001
- The Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office, P. O. Box 37082, Washington, DC 20402-9328
- 3. The National Technical Information Service, Springfield, VA 22161-0002

Although the listing that follows represents the majority of documents cited in NRC publications, it is not intended to be exhaustive.

Referenced documents available for inspection and copying for a fee from the NRC Public Document Room include NRC correspondence and internal NRC memoranda; NRC bulletins, circulars, information notices, inspection and investigation notices; licensee event reports; vendor reports and correspondence; Commission papers; and applicant and licensee documents and correspondence.

The following documents in the NUREG series are available for purchase from the Government Printing Office: formal NRC staff and contractor reports, NRC-sponsored conference proceedings, international agreement reports, grantee reports, and NRC booklets and brochures. Also available are regulatory guides, NRC regulations in the Gode of Federal Regulations, and Nuclear Regulatory Commission Issuances.

Documents available from the National Technical Information Service include NUREG-series reports and technical reports prepared by other Federal agencies and reports prepared by the Atomic Energy Commission, forerunner agency to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.

Documents available from public and special technical libraries include all open literature items, such as books, journal articles, and transactions. Federal Register notices, Federal and State legislation, and congressional reports can usually be obtained from these libraries.

Documents such as theses, dissertations, foreign reports and translations, and non-NRC conference proceedings are available for purchase from the organization sponsoring the publication cited.

Single copies of NRC draft reports are available free, to the extent of supply, upon written request to the Office of Administration, Distribution and Mail Services Section, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001.

Copies of industry codes and standards used in a substantive manner in the NPC regulatory process are maintained at the NPC Library, Two White Fint North, 11545 Rockville Pike, Rockville, MD 20852-2738, for use by the public. Codes and standards are usually copyrighted and may be purchased from the originating organization or, if they are American National Standards, from the American National Standards Institute, 1430 Broadway, New York, NY 10018-3308.

A year's subscription of this report consists of 12 monthly issues.

## Title List of Documents Made Publicly Available

March 1-31, 1997

Date Published: May 1997

E. B. Morris, NRC Project Manager

Office of Information Resources Management U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001



## **CONTENTS**

	Page
Preface	v
Arrangement of Items by Docket Number	ίX
Alphabetic Arrangement of Docket Items by Facility Name	xvii
Docketed Items	1
Low-Level Radwaste Disposal Sites — Docket 27	1
Domestic Licensing of Source Material - Docket 40	1
Domestic Licensing of Production and Utilization Facilities — Docket 50	9
Standardized Nuclear Power Plant Design — Docket 52	180
Domestic Licensing of Special Nuclear Material — Docket 70	183
Packaging of Radioactive Material for Transport and Transportation of Radioactive Material Under Certain Conditions — Docket 71	189
Licensing of Independent Spent Fuel Storage — Docket 72	192
Nondocketed Items	197
10 CFR — Commission Meeting Records	197
ACNW — Advisory Committee on Nuclear Waste	197
ACRS — Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards	197
ADVCM — NRC Advisory Committee	197
COMMISSION — NRC Commissioners	198
CONTRACT — NRC Contracts and Modifications	199
FOIA — Freedom of Information Act Requests and Releases	201
GEN TECH IS — Generic Technical Issues	221
I&E — Inspection and Enforcement	221
MISC — Public Document Room Miscellaneous	222
NRCSA — Strategic Assessment Papers	222
NUREG — NUREG Reports and Related Correspondence	222
ORG — Correspondence with Other Organizations	227
PR — Proposed Rule	230
PROJ — Projects—Predocket Licensing	233
PT21 — Noncompliance Reports and Related Correspondence	234
QA999 — Quality Assurance Inspections	235
REG CERT — Registry Certificate	235
REGGD — Regulatory Guides	235
REVIEW GROUP — NRC Research Review Groups	236

## **CONTENTS**

	Page
SECY — Position Papers Before the Commission	237
SPEECHES — Speeches	239
STATE PROG — State Programs	239
TOPREP — Vendor Reports and Related Correspondence	243
WASTE MGMT — Nuclear Waste Management	246
XPORTLIC — Export and Import Licenses	250
Personal Author Index	253
Corporate Source Index	273
Report Number Index	291
Cross Reference of Enclosures to Principal Documents	293
Appendix A — Definitions of Docket 50 Categories	<b>A-</b> 1
Appendix B — Definitions of Nondocketed Categories	B-1

#### DISCLAIMER

This report was prepared as an account of work sponsored by an agency of the United States Government. Neither the United States Government nor any agency thereof, nor any of their employees, make any warranty, express or implied, or assumes any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosed, or represents that its use would not infringe privately owned rights. Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise does not necessarily constitute or imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the United States Government or any agency thereof. The views and opinious of authors expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the United States Government or any agency thereof.

### DISCLAIMER

Portions of this document may be illegible in electronic image products. Images are produced from the best available original document.

### **PREFACE**

The Title List of Documents Made Publicly Available is a monthly publication. It describes the information received and published by the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC). This information includes (1) docketed material associated with civilian nuclear power plants and other uses of radioactive materials and (2) non-docketed material received and published by NRC pertinent to its role as a regulatory agency. As used here, docketed does not refer to Court dockets; it refers to the system by which NRC maintains its regulatory records. This series of documents is indexed by a Personal Author Index, a Corporate Source Index, and a Report Number Index.

The docketed information in the Title List includes the information formerly issued through the Department of Energy publication Power Reactor Docket Information, last published in January 1979. NRC documents that are publicly available may be examined without charge at the NRC Public Document Room (PDR). Duplicate copies in paper, microfiche, or (selectively) diskette, may be obtained for a fee.

Standing orders for certain categories of documents are also available. Clients may search for and order desired titles through the PDR computerized Bibliographic Retrieval System (BRS), which is accessible both at the PDR and remotely. BRS also has some types of documents in full text. Other recent, selected documents, as well as information about the PDR, may be viewed/downloaded from an electronic bulletin board. The PDR is staffed by professional technical librarians, who provide reference assistance to users. See NOTES at the end of the preface for information about reaching the PDR. Microfiche of the docketed information listed in the Title List is available for sale on a subscription basis from the National Technical Information Service (NTIS). See NOTES at the end of the Preface for the complete NTIS address.

We encourage your comments, criticisms, and suggestions. In particular, if there are title descriptions that are not meaningful, please let us know so that we can correct the database. Insofar as possible, we would like this document to be a valuable part of your reference material.

## DOCKETED ITEMS

Each utility or institution engaged in a nuclear activity licensed and regulated by the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) is assigned a docket number. As used by NRC, docket numbers refer to the particular system by which NRC maintains its regulatory records, not to law court dockets. The first two digits of a docket number identify the type of nuclear activity that NRC regulates. These docket categories are as follows:

- 27 Low-Level Radioactive Waste Disposal Sites
- 30 Byproduct Material Licenses
- 40 Nuclear Source Material Facilities
- 50 Nuclear Reactors and Fuel Reprocessing Plants
- 52 Standard Design Certification, Early Site Permit, and Combined Licenses for Nuclear Power Plants
- 70 Special Nuclear Materials

## **DOCKETED ITEMS (cont.)**

71 - Design of Packages for Transport of Radioactive Material and Quality Assurance **Programs** 

Except for Docket 27, these numbers correspond to the parts of Title 10 in the Code of Federal Regulations (10 CFR) that cover regulations pertaining to those types of licenses. The

72 - Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installations

remaining digits of a docket number uniquely identify a specific facility or institution. For example, Docket 50-317 identifies the Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1.

Ρ. Operating license stage documents & correspondence

8907070172 Commends util for exemplary hospitality extended to visiting Soviet technical working group on 890608.

DENTON, H.R. Office of Governmental & Public Affairs (Post 870413). 89/06/27

(7) General Public Utilities Corp. - GPU Service Corp. 2 pp. 50442:181-50442:182 CLARK, P.R.

- NRC/PDR Document category (see Appendix A).
- NRC/PDR Accession Number (year, month, day, and sequence number of item).
- 3. Description of information contained in the document.
- Personal author(s). An asterisk in this position indicates that there is no personal author.
- Author affiliation (NRC, corporate, agency, or nonindividual source).
- Date of document described. 6.
- 7. Recipient of the document.
- 8. Recipient affiliation (NRC or corporate).
- Pages in this document.
- This five-digit number is the NRC 48X. microfiche designation.

- 11. The three-digit portion of this entry is the number of the frame on which this document starts.
- This five-digit number is the microfiche on which this document ends.
- 13. The three-digit portion of this entry is the number of the frame on which this document ends.

The Docketed Items list is arranged sequentially by Docket Number, category, and then by date of principal items. Entries indented and preceded by a dash are items that were submitted as enclosures to principal items. In general, indented items are not in accession number sequence. If the docketed document has a contract (job code) number of a formal report number, it will appear in the last line of the item following entry 5.

## NONDOCKETED ITEMS

The nondocketed items are divided into the categories used for filing and searching in the NRC Public Document Room. These categories and their symbols are as follows:

10 CFR 9.7—Commission Meeting Transcripts and Reports

ACRS—Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards Documents

ADVCM-NRC Advisory Committees

COMMISSION—NRC Commissioner Correspondence

CONTRACT-NRC Contracts and Grants

FOIA—Freedom of Information Act Requests and Appeals

GEN TECH IS-Generic Technical Issues

I&E—Inspection and Enforcement Issuances

I&E Manual-NRC Inspection Manual

I&E MISC—Draft Generic Communications

MISC—Public Document Room Miscellaneous

NUREG—NRC Staff and Contractor Formal Reports, Conference Proceedings, Brochures, International Agreement Reports, and Related Correspondence

ORG—Organizations

PR—Proposed and Final Rules

PRESS—Press Releases

PRM-Petitions for Rulemaking

PROJ-Projects

PT 21-10 CFR Part 21 Deficiency Reports

QA 999—Vendor Quality Assurance Inspections

RCSSD—Registration of Certificates for Sealed Sources and Devices

**REGGD—Regulatory Guides** 

RES—Research and Technical Assistance Reports (1974 through 1988)

REVIEW GRP-Review Groups

RM—Rulemakings

SAI - Strategic Assessment Issue Papers

SECY—Staff Position Papers Prepared for the Commission

SPCH-Speeches

STATE PROG-State Programs

TOPREP-Topical Reports and Related Correspondence

WASH—AEC-Issued Formal Reports and Related Correspondence

WM-Waste Management Documents

WMRES—Waste Management Contract Research Documents

XPORTLIC—Export and Import Licenses

Appendix B lists these categories and describes the material available in each. Omission of a category in the listing for a docket indicates that no documents in that category were filed in the time period of the report.

The principal elements of the nondocketed items are—

## NONDOCKETED ITEMS (cont.)

1	NUREG—NRC Staff and Contractor Formal Re International Agreement Reports, and Related C ② ③ 8910100307 NUREG/CR-5340 DATA SUMMARELEASE 7  ③ OSBORNE, M.F., COLLINS, J.L., LORENZ, R  ⑦ ③ ④	ARY I	spondence  (4) REPORT FOR FISSION PRODUCT VI-2  (6)
	FIN B-0127. ORNL/TM-11105. 89/09/30. Division (12) (13) (14) (15) (15) (16) (15) (16) (17) (17) (18) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19	on of	Systems Research (Post 880717). 69 pp.
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	NRC/PDR Accession Number (year, month, day, and sequence number of item).  NRC Report Number.  Title and description of information contained in the document.  Personal author(s). An asterisk in this position indicates that there is no personal author.  Corporate, agency, or other nonindividual source.  Contract or financial identification number source.  Secondary report number, if any.  Date of document described	<ul><li>11.</li><li>12.</li><li>13.</li><li>15.</li><li>The tially dent</li></ul>	NRC organizational recipient (or sponsor). Pages in this document.  This five-digit number is the NRC 48X microfiche designation.  The three-digit portion of this entry is the number of the frame on which this document starts.  The three-digit portion of this entry is the number of the frame on which this document ends document ends.  Nondocketed Items list is arranged sequency by Accession Number within category. Inted items preceded by a dash are enclosures mindented items.
Ord 1.	ering and Viewing Documents: The address for GPO is: Superintendent of Documents U.S. Government Printing Office P.O. Box 37082 Washington, DC 20402-9328	paya GP0	place orders, send a check or money order able to the Superintendent of Documents. Deposit Account holders may charge their ers by calling 202-512-2249.

## NONDOCKETED ITEMS (cont.)

#### The address for NTIS is:

National Technical Information Service 5285 Port Royal Road Springfield, Virginia 22161

To place orders for or to obtain price information about NRC publications at NTIS, either write to NTIS or call the Sales Desk at 703-487-4650. Specify the NRC report number and title when you place your order. You may charge publications to American Express, Visa, or Mastercard credit cards; supply the charge card number when placing your order.

#### The location of the PDR is:

2120 L Street, NW. Washington, DC

The mailing address is:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Public Document Room Mail Stop LL-6 Washington, DC 20555-0001 Telefacsimile

202-634-3343

Telephone

202-634-3273 or 1-800-397-4209

Internet e-mail

PDR@NRC.GOV

For more information about PDR services, for reference assistance, to place an order for documents, or to arrange for access to the PDR computer retrieval system, write, e-mail, fax, or phone. When ordering documents listed in this publication, please identify the Document Accession Number for each citation. Reproduction charges and method of payment, based on the current reproduction contract, may be obtained from the PDR.

To access the PDR electronic bulletin board on FedWorld, contact the FedWorld Help Desk at 703-487-4086.

### ARRANGEMENT OF ITEMS BY DOCKET NUMBER

Docket	Name	Page	Docket	Name	Page
Low Level Ro	adwęste Disposal Sites - Docket		40-8584	KENNECOTT URANIUM CO., RAWLINS, WY	5
27-047	COLUMBIA, SC. CHEM-NUCLEAR	1	40-8681	UMETCO MINERALS CORP., BLANDING, UT	5
27-048	SYSTEMS, INC. LOUISVILLE, KY, U.S. ECOLOGY, INC.	1	40-8698	PLATEAU RESOURCES, LTD., LAKE POWELL, UT	5
DOCKET	UNKNOWN	1	40-8702	ARMY, DEPT. OF, ROCK ISLAND, IL	5
Domestic Lic	ensing of Source Material -		40-8724	CHEMETRON CORP., PROVIDENCE, RI	5
Docket 40	Mineral of Source Marketal -		40-8778	MOLYCORP, INC., LOS ANGELES, CA	6
40-0299	UMETCO MINERALS CORP., RIVERTON,	1	40-8794	MOLYCORP, INC., LOS ANGELES, CA	6
	WY		40-8805	CERAC, INC., MILWAUKEE, WI	6
40-0341	ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY/CURTIS BAY, BALTIMORE, MD	1	40-8838	ARMY, DEPT. OF, MADISON, IN	6
40-0534	GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., CLEVELAND, OH	1	40-8857	POWER RESOURCES, INC., GLENROCK, WY	6
40-0672	NUCLEAR METALS, INC., CONCORD,	1	40-8866	NUCLEAR METALS, INC., CONCORD, MA	₿
40-1162	WESTERN NUCLEAR, INC., LAKEWOOD,	1	40-8902	ATLANTIC RICHFIELD CO., GRANTS, NM	6
	ço .		40-8903	HOMESTAKE MINING CO., GRANTS, NM	6
40-1822	UNITED NUCLEAR CORP., GRANTS, NM	1	40-8904	SOHIO WESTERN MINING CO., SALT LAKE CITY, UT	В
40-2377	KAISER ALUMINUM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS	1	40-8905	QUIVIRA MINING CO., GRANTS, NM	7
40-2384	RMI CO., ASHTABULA, OH	1	40-8907	UNC MINING & MILLING (DIV. OF UNITED NUCLEAR CORP.),	7
40-3392	ALLIED-SIGNAL, INC., METROPOLIS, IL	2	40-8948	SHIELDALLOY CORP., NEWFIELD, NJ	7
40-3453	ATLAS CORP., DENVER, CO	2	40-8964	RIO ALGOM MINING CORP., OKLAHOMA	7
40-4492	AMERICAN NUCLEAR CORP., CASPER,	2	70 000	CITY, OK	,
40-6264	MICHIGAN CHEMICAL CORP., ST.	2	40-8968	HYDRO RESOURCES, INC., DALLAS, TX	7
40-6204	LOUIS, MI	-	40-8980	HERITAGE MINERALS, INC., LAKEHURST, NJ	8
40-6563	MALLINCKRODT, INC., ST. LOUIS, MO	2	40-8989	ENVIROCARE OF UTAH, INC., SALT	8
<b>40-86</b> 22	PATHFINDER MINES CORP., SHIRLEY BASIN, WY	3	40-9015	LAKE CITY, UT HARTLEY & HARTLEY LANDFILL	8
40-6659	PETROTOMICS CO., SHIRLEY BASIN, WY	3		(MDNR), BAY COUNTY, MI	
40-6940	CABOY CORP., BOYERTOWN, PA	3	40-9024	CARCT CORP. READING & REVERE	8
40-7102	SHIELDALLOY METALLURGICAL CORP.,	3	40-9027	CABOT CORP. READING & REVERE	9
40-7397	NEWFIELD, NJ FOOTE MINERAL CO., EXTON, PA	3	Domestic Lic Utilization Fa	ensing of Production and cilities - Docket 50	
40-7560	FANSTEEL, INC., NORTH CHICAGO, IL	4	60-2	FORD NUCLEAR REACTOR	9
40-7604	BP CHEMICALS AMERICA, INC., LIMA,	4	50-3	INDIAN POINT STATION, UNIT 1	9
40-7924	SCHOTT GLASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,	4	50-5	PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	9
40-7982	DURYEA, PA HONEYWELL, INC., HOPKINS, MN	4	50-10	DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1	9
40-8027	SEQUOYAH FUELS CORP., GORE, OK	4	50-20	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH REACTOR	10
40-8084	RIO ALGOM MINING CORP., MOAB, UT	4	50-22	WESTINGHOUSE TEST REACTOR	10
40-8102	EXXON CORP., HOUSTON, TX	4	60-27	WASHINGTON STATE UNIV. RESEARCH	10
40-8188	LEDOUX & CO., TEANECK, NJ	5	FA 65	REACTOR (TRIGA)	40
40-8452	BEAR CREEK URANIUM CO., CASPER, WY	5	50-29	YANKEE-ROWE NUCLEAR POWER STATION	10

Docket	Name	Page	Docket	Name	Page
50-35	DELFT TECHNICAL UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	11	50-245	MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1	22
50-64	CINTICHEM	11	50-247	INDIAN POINT STATION, UNIT 2	25
50-62	UNIV. OF VIRGINIA RESEARCH REACTOR	11	50-249	DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 3	26
50-72	UNIV. OF UTAH RESEARCH REACTOR	11	50-250	TURKEY POINT PLANT, UNIT 3	28
50-83	UNIV. OF FLORIDA TRAINING REACTOR	11	50-251	TURKEY POINT PLANT, UNIT 4	31
50-89	GENERAL ATOMICS	11	50-252	UNIV. OF NEW MEXICO RESEARCH REACTOR	33
50-97	CORNELL UNIV. ZERO POWER REACTOR	11	50-254	QUAD-CITIES STATION, UNIT 1	33
50-116		12	60-265	PALISAGES NUCLEAR PLANT	35
50-123	REACTOR UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI RESEARCH	12	50-269	BROWNS FERRY MUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1	36
50-128	REACTOR, ROLLA, MO TEXAS ASM UNIV. RESEARCH	12	50-260	BROWNS FERRY MUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 2	37
£5.454	REACTOR		50-261	H.B. ROBINSON PLANT, UNIT 2	38
50-131	OMAHA VETERANS ADMINISTRATION HOSPITAL RESEARCH REACTOR	12	50-263	MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT	40
	HUMBOLDT BAY POWER PLANT, UNIT 3	12	50-264	DOW CHEMICAL CO.	41
50-148	SAXTON NUCLEAR EXPERIMENTAL FACILITY	12	50-265	QUAD-CITIES STATION, UNIT 2	41
50-150	OHIO STATE UNIV. RESEARCH	12	50-266	POINT BEACH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	42
50-155	REACTOR BIG ROCK POINT NUCLEAR PLANT	12	50-2 <del>6</del> 7	FORT ST. VRAIN NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION	43
50-156		13	50-269	OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	45
*****	REACTOR		50-270	OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	46
50-167	CORNELL UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	13	50-271	VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER STATION	47
50-160	GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH REACTOR	13	50-272	SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 1	48
50-166	UNIV. OF MARYLAND RESEARCH REACTOR	14	50-275	DIABLO CANYON NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1	50
50-171	PEACH BOTTOM ATOMIC POWER STATION, UNIT 1	14	50-277	PEACH BOTTOM ATOMIC POWER STATION, UNIT 2	51
50-182	PURDUE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	14	50-278	PEACH BOTTOM ATOMIC POWER	52
50-186	UNIV. OF MISSOURI RESEARCH REACTOR-COLUMBIA	14		STATION, UNIT 3	
50-193	RHODE ISLAND & PROVIDENCE	14		SURRY POWER STATION, UNIT 1	53
** .**	PLANTATIONS AEC	-	50-281		<del>5</del> 6
50-208	SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT	14	50-282	PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	56
50-213	HADDAM NECK PLANT	15	50-284	IDAHO STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	57
50-219	OYSTER CREEK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT	17	50-285	FORT CALHOUN STATION, UNIT 1	57
50-220	NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION,	18	50-286	INDIAN POINT STATION, UNIT 3	50
	UNIT 1		50-287	OCONSE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 3	60
50-223	UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS, LOWELL RESEARCH REACTOR	19	50-288	REED COLLEGE RESEARCH REACTOR	81
50-225	RPI CRITICAL EXPERIMENT	19	50-289	THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	61
50-237	DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION. UNIT 2	19	50-293	PILGRIM NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1	63
50-243	OREGON STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	21	50-295	ZION NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT	54
50-244	ROBERT EMMET GINNA NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	21	50-296	BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 3	65

Docket	Name	Page	Dockst	Name	Page
50-298	COOPER NUCLEAR STATION	68	50-348	JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR PLANT,	112
50-301	POINT BEACH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	67		UNIT 1	
<b>50-</b> 302	CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 3	69	50-352	LIMERICK GENERATING STATION, UNIT 1	†14
50-304	ZION NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT	71	50-353	LIMERICK GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2	115
60-306	KEWAUNEE NUCLEAR POWER PLANT	72	50-354	HOPE CREEK NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT	116
50-306	PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	73	50-359	WILLIAM H. ZIMMER MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	117
50-309	MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC POWER PLANT	74	50-351	SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT	117
<b>50-3</b> 11	SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2	76	60-362	2 SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT	118
50-312	RANCHO SECO NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION	78	50-364	3 JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR PLANT,	119
50-313	ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNIT 1	78	00 007	UNIT 2	•••
50-315	DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1	70	50-386	EDWIN I, HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	121
50-316	DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR POWER	81	50-368	ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNIT 2	122
50-317	PLANT, UNIT 2 CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEAR POWER	82	50-389	WILLIAM B. MCGRIRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	124
50-318	PLANT, UNIT 1 CALVERT CUFFS NUCLEAR POWER	83	50-370	WILLIAM B. MCGUIRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	124
50 200	PLANT, UNIT 2	0.4	50-373	LASALLE COUNTY STATION, UNIT 1	125
50-320	THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	84	50-374	LASALLE COUNTY STATION, UNIT 2	127
50-321	EDWIN I, HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	85	50-382	WATERFORD GENERATING STATION, UNIT 3	128
50-322	SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER	86	50-384	INDONESIA RESEARCH REACTOR	129
#0 <b>**</b> *	STATION		50-385	TAKAHAMA, UNIT 1	129
50-323	DIABLO CANYON NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 2	87	50-387	SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 1	129
50-324	BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT 2	88	60-388	SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 2	131
60-325	BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT 1	89	50-389	ST. LUCIE PLANT, UNIT 2	133
50-327	SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	90	50-390	WATTS BAR NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	140
60-328	SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	91	50-391	WATTS BAR NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	141
50-329	MIDLAND PLANT, UNIT 1	93	50-395	VIRGIL C. SUMMER NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	141
50-330	MIDLAND PLANT, UNIT 2	93	50-396	UNIV. OF VIRGINIA CAVALIER	142
50-331	DUANE ARNOLD ENERGY CENTER	93	55 005	REACTOR	***
50-333	JAMES A. FITZPATRICK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT	94	50-397	WPPSS NUCLEAR PROJECT, UNIT 2	142
50-334	BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION, UNIT 1	95	50-400	SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1	143
50-335	ST. LUCIE PLANT, UNIT 1	97	50-409	LA CROSSE BOILING WATER REACTOR	145
50-338	MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER	104	50-410	NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	145
50-338	STATION, UNIT 2 NORTH ANNA POWER STATION, UNIT 1	106	50-412	BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION, UNIT 2	146
50-339	NORTH ANNA POWER STATION, UNIT 2	108	50-413	CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	147
50-339	ENRICO FERMI ATOMIC POWER PLANT.	109	50-414	CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	148
30-34-1	UNIT 2	100	50-416	GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT	150
60-344	TROJAN NUCLEAR PLANT	110	30-410	1	130
50-346	DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1	111	50-417	GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	150

Docket	Name	Page	Docket	Name	Page
50-423	MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 3	150	70-0038	COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC., HEMATITE, MO	183
50-424	ALVIN W. VOGTLE NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	153	70-0133	CLEVITE CORP., CLEVELAND, OH	183
50-425	ALVIN W. VOGTLE NUCLEAR PLANT,	154	70-0135	BABCOCK & WILCOX CO., APOLLO, PA	183
	UNIT 2		70-0139	ENGELHARD CORP., PLAINVILLE, MA	183
STN-50-437	FLOATING NUCLEAR PLANT	155	70-0143	NUCLEAR FUEL SERVICES, INC., ERWIN, TN	183
50-438	BELLEFONTE NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	155	70-0267	NEW YORK, STATE UNIV. OF,	184
50-439	BELLEFONTE NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	156		BUFFALO, NY	
50-440	PERRY NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT	156	70-0364	BABCOCK & WILCOX CO., PARKS TOWNSHIP, PA	184
50-441	PERRY NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 2	157	70-0398	COMMERCE, DEPT. OF, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS &	184
50-443	SEABROOK NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	158	70-0687	CINTICHEM, INC., TUXEDO, NY	184
5 <del>0 444</del>	SEABROOK NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	159	70-0698	WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP.,	184
50-445	COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 1	159	70-0734	PITTSBURGH, PA GENERAL ATOMICS, SAN DIEGO, CA	184
50-448	COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 2	161	70-0754	GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., PLEASANTON, CA	184
STN-50-454	BYRON STATION, UNIT 1	162	70-0925	CIMARRON CORP., OKLAHOMA CITY,	184
STN-80-455	BYRON STATION, UNIT 2	164		ОК	
STN-50-458	BRAIDWOOD STATION, UNIT 1	165	70-0938	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, CAMBRIDGE, MA	185
STN-50-457	BRAIDWOOD STATION, UNIT 2	166	70-0946	AUGUSTANA COLLEGE, SIOUX FALLS,	185
50-458	RIVER BEND STATION, UNIT 1	167		SO SO	
50-460	WPPSS NUCLEAR PROJECT, UNIT 1	168	70-0968	GANNON UNIV., ERIE, PA	185
50-461	CLINTON POWER STATION, UNIT 1	168	70-1100	COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC., WINDSOR, CT	185
50-471	PILGRIM NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 2	170	70-1113	GENERAL ELECTRIC CO.,	185
8TN-50-482	WOLF CREEK GENERATING STATION	170	30	WILMINGTON, NC	
STN-50-483	CALLAWAY PLANT, UNIT 1	171	70-1151	WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP., PITTSBURGH, PA	185
STN-50-498	SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT, UNIT 1	172	70-1201	B&W FUEL CO., LYNCHBURG, VA	185
STN-50-499	SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT, UNIT 2	173	70-1220	GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., SAN JOSE,	186
STN-50-508	WPPSS NUCLEAR PROJECT, UNIT 3	174		CA	
STN-50-528	PALO VERDE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT	175	70-1252	EDLOW INTERNATIONAL CO., WASHINGTON, DC	186
8TN-50-529	PALO VERDE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	177	70-1257	SIEMENS NUCLEAR POWER CORP., RICHLAND, WA	186
STN-50-530	PALO VERDE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT	178	70-1342	CORATOMIC, INC., INDIANA, PA	186
50-537	CUNCH RIVER BREEDER REACTOR	180	70-1374	IDAHO STATE UNIV., POCATELLO, ID	186
50-602	UNIV. OF TEXAS RESEARCH REACTOR	180	70-1426	TRANSNUCLEAR, INC., FALLS CHURCH, VA	186
52-003	AP600 STANDARD PLANT DESIGN, WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP	180	70-2377	DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL, INC., YORK, PA	187
DOCKET		182	70-3070	LOUISIANA ENERGY SERVICES, WASHINGTON, DC	187
Domestic Lic Material - Do	pensing of Special Nuclear ocket 70		70-3065	BAW SHALLOW LAND DISPOSAL AREA (SLDA), PARKS TOWNSHIP.	187
70-0008	BATTELLE COLUMBUS DIV. (BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE),	183	70-3087	SCIENTIFIC ECOLOGY GROUP, OAK RIDGE, TN	187
70-0027	BABCOCK & WILCOX CO., LYNCHBURG, VA	183	70-3091	DOE HANFORD TANK WASTE REMEDIATION SYSTEM	187
70-0033	TEXAS INSTRUMENTS, INC., ATTLEBORO, MA	183	70-7001	U.S. ENRICHMENT CORP. (PADUCAH GASEOUS DIFFUSION PLANT)	187

Docket	Name	Page	Dooket	Mame	Page
70-7002	U.S. ENRICHMENT CORP. (PORTSMOUTH GASEOUS DIFFUSION	188	71- <del>90</del> 23	MODEL: NLI-10/24, NAC INTERNATIONAL	191
DOCKET	UNKNOWN	189	71-9032	MODEL: 650, AMERSHAM CORP.	191
Packaging of	f Radioactive Material for d Transportation of Radioactive		71-9033	MODEL: 660, 660A, 660AE, 660B, 660BE, 660E, AMERISHAM	191
Material Und	er Certain Conditions - Docket 71		71-9035	MODEL: 680 & 680E, AMERSHAM CORP.	191
71-9018	NUCLEAR ASSURANCE CORP.	189	71-9081	MODEL: CNS 1-13C, CHEM-NUCLEAR SYSTEMS, INC.	191
71-0108	UNIV. OF MISSOUR!	189	71-9145	MODEL: NUPAC 50-1.5L, NUPAC 50-2.5L,	191
71-0238	AGRICULTURE, DEPT. OF	189		ET AL, NUPAC	
71-0250	TRANSNUCLEAR, INC.	189	71- <del>0</del> 148	MODEL: 770, AMERSHAM CORP.	191
71-0252	DAYTON X-RAY CO.	189	71 <del>-0</del> 157	MODEL: IR-100, INDUSTRIAL NUCLEAR CO.	191
71-0325	CONSUMERS POWER CO.	189	71-0183	MODEL: NAC-1, NAC INTERNATIONAL	191
71-0444	NATIONAL INSPECTION & CONSULTANTS, INC.	189	71-9203	MODEL: DHTF, B&W FUEL CO.	191
71-0472	ABC TESTING	189	71-9225	MODEL: NAC-LWT, NAC INTERNATIONAL	191
71-0614	NORTH AMERICAN INSPECTION	189	71-9228	MODEL: 2000, GENERAL ELECTRIC CO.	191
71-0521	GEORGIA POWER CO.	169	71-9234	MODEL: NCI-21PF-1, NUCLEAR	191
71-0613	ARMY, DEPT. OF	189		CONTAINERS, INC.	
71-0625	COPES-VULCAN, INC.	190	71-9235	MODEL: NAC-STC, NAC INTERNATIONAL	192
71-0627	CONSOLIDATED NDE, INC.	190	71-9239	MODEL: MCC-3, WESTINGHOUSE	192
71-0630	PROGRESS SERVICES, INC.	190		ELECTRIC COAP.	
71-0726	GEORGIA POWER CO.	190	71-9253	MODEL: TN-PSV, TRANSNUCLEAR, INC.	192
71-0727	CONTINENTAL AIRLINES, INC.	190	71-9255	MODEL: MP-187, VECTRA TECHNOLOGIES	192
71-0729	PAUL SINN TESTING SERVICES	190	71-9258	MODEL: F-294, NORDION	192
71-0770	RUST REMEDIAL SERVICES	190		INTERNATIONAL	
71-0832	UNITED STATES ENRICHMENT CORPORATION	190	71-9261	MODEL: HI-STAR 100, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL	192
71-0845	WELLSLEY COLLEGE	190	71-9263	MODEL: SPEC-150, SOURCE PRODUCTION & EQUIP. CO.	192
71-0646	WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS	190	71-9264	MODEL: MPC-21P, PWR FUEL	192
71-0881	SENDICT COLLEGE	190	71-9265	MODEL: MPC-448, BWR FUEL	192
71-0882	BIONOMICS, INC.	190	71-9256	MODEL: MPC-12P, PWR FUEL	192
71-0872	CONNORS PIPE SYSTEMS, INC.	190	71-9267	MODEL: MPC-248, BWR FUEL	192
71-0873	UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA	190	<b>71-9</b> 270	MODEL: UNIS, NAC INTERNATIONAL	192
71-0874	UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY	190	71-9932	MODEL: UC-609, ENERGY, DEPT. OF	192
71-3033	MODEL: TNS-2, TRANSPORTATION, DEPT OF	190	DOCKET	ENKNOWN	192
71-3035	MODEL: JRC-80Y-20T (JAPANESE) CASK, TRANSPORTATION.	190	Licensing of - Docket 72	Independent Spent Fuel Storage	
71-5874	MODEL: WAPD-40, ENERGY, DEPT. OF	190	72-0001	MORRIS OPERATIONS, ISFSI	192
71-5994	MODEL: 2.7 NEW FUEL, ENERGY, DEPT.	190	72-0002	SURRY ISFSI 50-280 & 50-281	192
	OF		72-0003	H.B. ROBINSON ISFSI, 50-261	193
71-8208	MODEL: MODEL 8, B&W FUEL CO.	190	72-0004	OCONEE ISFSI, 50-269, 50-270 & 50-267	193
71-6294	MODEL: UNC-2901, COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, MIC.	190	72-0005	POINT BEACH ISFSI GEN LIC/VSC-24, 50-266 & 50-301	193
71-5347	MODEL: FSV-3, GENERAL ATOMICS	190	72-0007	PALISADES ISFSI GEN LIC/VSC-24, 50- 255	193
71-6553	MODEL: PADUCAH TIGER, ENERGY, DEPT. OF	191	72-0006	CALVERT CUIFFS ISFSI, 50-317 & 50-318	193
71- <del>9</del> 010	MODEL: NU-1/2, NAC INTERNATIONAL	191	72-0009	FORT ST. VRAIN ISFSI, 50-267	193

Docket	Name	Page	Docket	Name	Pege
72-0010	PRAIRIE ISLAND ISPSI, 60-282 & 50-306	194	72-1009	CASK: DOE-MPC-21P, ENERGY, DEPT.	195
72-0011	RANCHO SECO (SFSI, 50-312	194		QF	
72-0013	ARKANSAS NUCLEAR GEN LIC, 50-313 & 50-368	194	72-1010	CASK: DOE-MPC-448, ENERGY, OEPT. OF	195
72-0014	DAVIS BESSE ISFSI GEN LIC, 50-348	194	72-1011	CASK: DOE-MPC-12P, ENERGY, DEPT, OF	195
72-0016	NORTH ANNA ISFS! - 50-338 & 50-339	194	72-1012	CASK: DOE-MPC-24B, ENERGY, DEPT.	195
72-0017	TROJAN ISFSI, 50-344	194		OF	
72-0018	GOOD HUE COUNTY	194	72-1013	CASK: MAC STC-26, NAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.	195
72-0021	CENTRAL INTERIM STORAGE	194	72-1014	CASK: HI-STORM 100, HOLTEC	196
72-1002	CASK: NAC S/T, NAC INTERNATIONAL	196		INTERNATIONAL	
	CORP.		72-1015	CASK: UMS UNIVERSAL MIPC SYSTEM,	195
72-1003	CASK: NAC-C28, NAC INTERNATIONAL	195		NAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
	CORP.		72-1020	CASK: S/T 28 ASSEMBLY BASKET, NAC	105
72-1004	CASK: NUHOMS 24P/S2B, VECTRA	195		INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
	TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		72-1023	CASK; TRANSTOR CASK, SIERRA	196
72-1008	CASK: HI-STAR 100, HOLTEC	195		NUCLEAR CORP.	
	<b>INTERNATIONAL</b>		72-1025	CASK: NAC-MPC	196

## ALPHABETIC ARRANGEMENT OF DOCKET ITEMS BY FACILITY NAME

Name	Docket	Page	Name	Docket	Page
Low Level Radwaste Disposal Sites -			PATHFINDER MINES CORP., SHIRLEY BASIN, WY	40-6622	3
Docket 27			PETROTOMICS CO., SHIRLEY BASIN, WY	40-6659	3
COLUMBIA, SC, CHEM-MUCLEAR SYSTEMS, INC.	27-047	1	PLATEAU RESOURCES, LTD., LAKE POWELL, UT	40-8698	5
LOUISVILLE, KY, U.S. ECOLOGY, INC.	27-048	1	POWER RESOURCES, INC., GLENROCK,	40-8857	6
Domestic Licensing of Source Material - Docket 40			QUIVIRA MINING CO., GRANTS, NM	40-8905	7
ALLIED-SIGNAL, INC., METROPOUS, IL	40-3392	2	RIO ALGOM MINING CORP., MOAB, UT	40-8084	4
AMERICAN NUCLEAR CORP., CASPER, WY	40-4492	2	RIO ALGOM MINING CORP., OKLAHOMA	40-8964	7
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY/CURTIS BAY, BALTIMORE, MD	40-0341	1	CITY, OK RMI CO., ASHTABULA, OH	40-2384	1
ARMY, DEPT. OF, MADISON, IN	40-8838	6	SCHOTT GLASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,	40-7924	4
ARMY, DEPT. OF, ROCK ISLAND, IL	40-8702	5	DURYEA, PA		
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD CO., GRANTS, NM	40-8902	6	SEQUOYAH FUELS CORP., GORE, OK	40-8027	4
ATLAS CORP., DENVER, CO	40-3453	2	SHIELDALLOY CORP., NEWFIELD, NJ	40-8948	7
BEAR CREEK URANIUM CO., CASPER, WY	40-8452	5	SHIELDALLOY METALLURGICAL CORP., NEWFIELD, NJ	40-7102	3
BP CHEMICALS AMERICA, INC., LIMA, OH	40-7804	4	SOHIO WESTERN MINING CO., SALT LAKE	40-8904	6
CABOT CORP. READING & REVERE	40-9027	9	CITY, UT		
CABOT CORP., BOYERTOWN, PA	40-6940	3	UMETCO MINERALS CORP., BLANDING, UT	40-8881	5
CERAC, INC., MILWAUKEE, WI	40-8805	6	UMETCO MINERALS CORP., RIVERTON, WY	40-02 <del>99</del>	1
CHEMETRON CORP., PROVIDENCE, RI	40-8724	5	UNC MINING & MILLING (DIV. OF UNITED	40-8907	7
ENERGY FUELS NUCLEAR	40-9024	8	NUCLEAR CORP.),		·
ENVIROCARE OF UTAH, INC., SALT LAKE	40-8989	8	UNITED NUCLEAR CORP., GRANTS, NM	40-1822	1
CITY, UT			WESTERN NUCLEAR, INC., LAKEWOOD, CO	40-1162	1
EXXON CORP., HOUSTON, TX	40-8102	4	Domestic Licensing of Production and		
FANSTEEL, INC., NORTH CHICAGO, IL	40-7580	4	Utilization Fecilities - Docket 50		
FOOTE MINERAL CO., EXTON, PA	40-7397	3	ALVIN W. VOGTLE NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT	50-424	159
GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., CLEVELAND, OH	40-0534	1	1	50.405	
HARTLEY & HARTLEY LANDFILL (MDNR), BAY COUNTY, MI	40-9015	8	ALVIN W. VOGTLE NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	50-425	154
HERITAGE MINERALS, INC., LAKEHURST,	40-8980	8	ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNIT 1	50-313	78
NJ	40.0000		ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNIT 2	50-368	122
HOMESTAKE MINING CO., GRANTS, NM	40-8903	6	BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION, UNIT 1	50-334	95
HONEYWELL, INC., HOPKINS, MN	40-7982	4	BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION, UNIT 2	50-412	146
HYDRO RESOURCES, INC., DALLAS, TX	40-8968	7	BELLEFONTE NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	50-438	155
KAISER ALUMINUM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS	40-2377	1	BELLEFONTE NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	50-439	156
KENNECOTT URANIUM CO., RAWLINS, WY	40-8584	5	BIG ROCK POINT NUCLEAR PLANT	50-155	12
LEDOUX & CO., TEANECK, NJ	40-8188	5	BRAIDWOOD STATION, UNIT 1 \$1	N-50-456	165
MALLINCKRODT, INC., ST. LOUIS, MO	40-6563	2	BRAIDWOOD STATION, UNIT 2 91	M-50-457	168
MICHIGAN CHEMICAL CORP., ST. LOUIS, MI	40-6264	2	BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR POWER	50-259	36
MOLYCORP, INC., LOS ANGELES, CA	40-8794	6	STATION, UNIT 1 BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR POWER	EA 250	97
MOLYCORP, INC., LOS ANGELES, CA	40-8778	6	STATION, UNIT 2	50-260	37
NUCLEAR METALS, INC., CONCORD, MA	40-8868	6	BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR POWER	50-296	65
NUCLEAR METALS, INC., CONCORD, MA	40-0672	1	STATION, UNIT 3		

Name	Docket	Page	Name	Docket	Page
BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT 1	50-325	89	FORT ST. VRAIN NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION	60-267	43
BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT 2	50-324	88	GENERAL ATOMICS	50-89	11
BYRON STATION, UNIT 1	STN-50-454	162	GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH REACTOR	50-160	13
BYRON STATION, UNIT 2	STN-50-455	164	GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	50-416	150
CALLAWAY PLANT, UNIT 1	STN-50-483	171	GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	50-417	150
CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1	50-317	82	H.B. ROBINSON PLANT, UNIT 2	50-281	38
CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 2	50-318	83	HADDAM NECK PLANT HOPE CREEK NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	50-213 50-354	15 116
CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	50-413	147	HUMBOLDT BAY POWER PLANT, UNIT 3	50-133	12
CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	50-414	148	IDAHO STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	50-284	57
CINTICHEM	50-54	11	INDIAN POINT STATION, UNIT 1	50-3	9
			INDIAN POINT STATION, UNIT 2	50-247	25
CLINCH RIVER BREEDER REACTOR	50-537	180	INDIAN POINT STATION, UNIT 3	50-286	58
CLINTON POWER STATION, UNIT 1	50-461	168	INDONESIA RESEARCH REACTOR	50-384	129
COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 1	50-445	159	IOWA STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	50-116	12
COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 2	50-446	161	JAMES A. FITZPATRICK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT	50-333	94
COOPER NUCLEAR STATION	50-298	66	JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR PLANT,	50-348	112
CORNELL UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	50-157	13	UNIT 1		
CORNELL UNIV. ZERO POWER REACTOR	50-97	77	JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	50-354	119
CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 3	50-302	69	KEWAUNEE NUCLEAR POWER PLANT	50-305	72
DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION	, 50-346	111	LA CROSSE BOILING WATER REACTOR	60-409	145
UNIT 1	60.00		LASALLE COUNTY STATION, UNIT 1	50-373	125
DELFT TECHNICAL UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	59-35	21	LASALLE COUNTY STATION, UNIT 2	50-374	127
DIABLO CANYON NUCLEAR POWER	50-275	50	LIMERICK GENERATING STATION, UNIT 1	50-352	114
PLANT, UNIT 1			LIMERICK GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2	50-353	115
DIABLO CANYON NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 2	50-323	87	MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC POWER PLANT	50-309	74
DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1	50-315	79	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH REACTOR	50-20	10
DONALDIC, COOK NUCLEAR POWER	50-316	81	MIDLAND PLANT, UNIT 1	50-329	93
PLANT, UNIT 2			MIDLAND PLANT, UNIT 2	50-330	93
DOW CHEMICAL CO.	50-264	41	MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1	50-245	22
DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1	50-10	8	MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 2	50-336	104
DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 2	50-237	19	MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION,	50-423	150
DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 3	50-249	26	UNIT 3 MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING	50-263	40
DUANE ARNOLD ENERGY CENTER	50-331	93	PLANT	*****	
EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	50-321	85	NÎNÊ MÎLE POINT MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	50-220	18
EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	50-366	121	NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT	50-410	145
ENRICO FERMI ATOMIC POWER PLANT, UNIT 2	50-341	109	2 NORTH ANNA POWER STATION, UNIT 1	50-338	106
FLOATING NUCLEAR PLANT	STN-50-437	155	NORTH ANNA POWER STATION, UNIT 2	50-339	108
FORD NUCLEAR REACTOR	50-2	9	OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	50-269	45
FORT CALHOUN STATION, UNIT 1	50-285	57	OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	50-270	46

Hame	Docket	Page	Name	Docket	Page
OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 3	50-287	60	SEABROOK NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	50-443	158
OHIO STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	50-150	12	SEABROOK NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	50-444	159
OMAHA VETERANS ADMINISTRATION HOSPITAL RESEARCH REACTOR	50-131	12	SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	<b>50</b> -327	90
OREGON STATE UNIV. RESEARCH	50-243	21	SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	50-328	91
REACTOR			SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1	50-400	143
OYSTER CREEK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT	50-219	17	SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER STATION	50-322	88
PALISADES NUCLEAR PLANT	50-255	35	SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT, UNIT 1	STN-50-498	172
PALO VERDE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1 8	3TN-60-528	175	SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT, UNIT 2	STN-50-499	173
PALO VERDE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2 S	STN-50-529	177	ST. LUCIE PLANT, UNIT 1	50-335	97
PALO VERDE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 3 5	STN-50-530	178	ST. LUCIE PLANT, UNIT 2	50-389	133
PEACH BOTTOM ATOMIC POWER STATION, UNIT 1	50-171	14	- · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	50-280	53
PEACH BOTTOM ATOMIC POWER	50-277	51	SURRY POWER STATION, UNIT 1		
STATION, UNIT 2	30-211	Ş1	SURRY POWER STATION, UNIT 2	50-281	55
PEACH BOTTOM ATOMIC POWER STATION, UNIT 3	50-278	52	SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 1	50-387	129
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	50-5	9	SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ÉLECTRIC STATION, UNIT 2	50-388	131
PERRY NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1	60-440	168	TAKAHAMA, UNIT 1	50-385	129
PERRY NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 2	50-441	157	TÉXAS A&M UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	50-128	12
PILGRIM NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT	50-293	63	THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	50-289	<b>6</b> 1
PILGRIM NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT	50-471	170	THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, ENIT 2	50-320	84
POINT BEACH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	60-266	42	TROJAN NUCLEAR PLANT	50-344	110
POINT BEACH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	50-301	87	TURKEY POINT PLANT, UNIT 3	50-250	28
PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT	50-282	58	TURKEY POINT PLANT, UNIT 4	50-251	31
1	00 0	•••	UNIV, OF FLORIDA TRAINING REACTOR	50-83	11
PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	50-308	73	UNIV. OF MARYLAND RESEARCH REACTOR	50-166	14
PURDUE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR	50-182	14	UNIV. OF MISSOURI RESEARCH REACTOR	R- 50-186	14
QUAD-CITIES STATION, UNIT 1	50-254	33	COLUMBIA		_
QUAD-CITIES STATION, UNIT 2	50-265	41	UNIV. OF NEW MEXICO RESEARCH REACTOR	50-252	<b>3</b> 3
RANCHO SECO NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION	50-312	78	UNIV. OF TEXAS RESEARCH REACTOR	50-602	180
REED COLLEGE RESEARCH REACTOR	50-288	61	UNIV, OF UTAH RESEARCH REACTOR	50-72	11
RHODE ISLAND & PROVIDENCE	50-193	14	UNIV. OF VIRGINIA CAVALIER REACTOR	<b>50</b> -396	142
PLANTATIONS AEC	<b>V</b> =		UNIV, OF VIRGINIA RESEARCH REACTOR	50-62	11
RIVER BEND STATION, UNIT 1	60-458	167	UNIV. OF WISCONSIN RESEARCH	50-156	13
ROBERT EMMET GINNA NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	50-244	21	REACTOR UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS,	50-223	19
RPI CRITICAL EXPERIMENT	50-225	19	LOWELL RESEARCH REACTOR		
SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 1	50-272	48	UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI RESEARCH REACTOR, ROLLA, MO	50-123	12
SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2	50-311	76	VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER STATION	50-271	47
SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	50-208	14	VIRGIL C. SUMMER NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	50-395	141
SAN GNOFRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	50-361	117		50-27	10
SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 3	50-362	118	WASHINGTON STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR (TRIGA)	30-27	10
SAXTON NUCLEAR EXPERIMENTAL FACILITY	50-146	12	WATERFORD GENERATING STATION, UNI S	T 50-382	128

Name	Docket	Page	Name	Docket	Page
WATTS BAR NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1	50-390	140	GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., PLEASANTON,	70-0754	184
WATTS BAR NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2	50-391	141	CA		
WESTINGHOUSE TEST REACTOR	50-22	10	GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., SAN JOSE, CA	70-1220	186
WILLIAM B. MCGUIRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1	50-369	124	GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., WILMINGTON, NC	70-1113	185
WILLIAM B. MCGUIRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	50-370	124	IDAHO STATE UNIV., POCATELLO, ID LOUISIANA ENERGY SERVICES.	70-1374 70-3070	186 187
WILLIAM H. ZIMMER NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2	50-359	117	WASHINGTON, DC MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF	70-0938	185
WOLF CREEK GENERATING STATION S	TN-50-482	170	TECHNOLOGY, CAMBRIDGE, MA NEW YORK, STATE UNIV. OF, BUFFALO.	70-0267	184
WPPSS NUCLEAR PROJECT, UNIT 1	50-460	168	NY	70-0207	104
WPPSS NUCLEAR PROJECT, UNIT 2	50-397	142	NUCLEAR FUEL SERVICES, INC., ERWIN, TN	70-0143	183
WPPSS NUCLEAR PROJECT, UNIT 3 5	37N-50-508	174	SCIENTIFIC ECOLOGY GROUP, OAK	70-3087	187
YANKEE-ROWE NUCLEAR POWER STATION	50-29	10	RIDGE, TN SIEMENS NUCLEAR POWER CORP.,	70-1257	186
ZION NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1	50-295	64	RICHLAND, WA	70-1207	100
ZION NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 2	50-304	71	TEXAS INSTRUMENTS, INC., ATTLEBORO,	70-0033	183
AP600 STANDARD PLANT DESIGN, WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP.	<b>5</b> 2-003	180	TRANSNUCLEAR, INC., FALLS CHURCH, VA	70-1426	186
WEST INGROUSE ELECTRIC CORP.			U.S. ENRICHMENT CORP. (PADUCAH	70-7001	187
Domestic Licensing of Special Nuclear Naterial - Docket 70			GASEOUS DIFFUSION PLANT)  U.S. ENRICHMENT CORP. (PORTSMOUTH	70-7002	188
AUGUSTANA COLLEGE, SIOUX FALLS, SD	70-0946	185	GASEOUS DIFFUSION		
B&W FUEL CO., LYNCHBURG, VA	70-1201	185	WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP., PITTSBURGH, PA	70-0698	184
B&W SHALLOW LAND DISPOSAL AREA (SLDA), PARKS TOWNSHIP.	70-3085	187	WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP., PITTSBURGH, PA	70-1151	185
BABCOCK & WILCOX CO., APOLLO, PA	70-0135	183	Parkanian at Parlamenton Blaterical for		
BABCOCK & WILCOX CO., LYNCHBURG, VA	70-0027	183	Packaging of Radioactive Material for Transport and Transportation of		
BABCOCK & WILCOX CO., PARKS TOWNSHIP, PA	70-0364	184	Radioactive Material Under Certain Conditions - Docket 71		
BATTELLE COLUMBUS DIV. (BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE).	70-0008	183	ABC TESTING AGRICULTURE, D&PT. OF	71-0472 71-0238	189 189
CIMARRON CORP., OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	70-0925	184	ARMY, DEPT. OF	71-0613	189
CINTICHEM, INC., TUXEDO, NY	70-0687	184	BENDICT COLLEGE	71-0861	190
CLEVITE CORP., CLEVELAND, OH	70-0133	183	BIONOMICS, INC.	71-0862	190
COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC.,	70-0036	183	CONNORS PIPE SYSTEMS, INC.	71-0872	190
HEMATITE, MO	<b>50</b> 4400		CONSOLIDATED NOE, INC.	71-0627	190
COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC., WINDSOR, CT	70-1100	185	CONSUMERS POWER CO.	71-0325	189
COMMERCE, DEPT. OF, NATIONAL	70-0398	184	CONTINENTAL AIRLINES, INC.	71-0727	190
INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS &	70 4740	400	COPES-VULCAN, INC.	71-0626	190
CORATOMIC, INC., INDIANA, PA	70-1342	186	DAYTON X-RAY CO.	71-0252	189
DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL, INC., YORK, PA	70-2377	187	GEORGIA POWER CO.	71-0726	190
DOE HANFORD TANK WASTE	70-3091	187	GEORGIA POWER CO.	71-0521	189
REMEDIATION SYSTEM	<b></b>		MODEL: 2.7 NEW FUEL, ENERGY, DEPT. OF	71-5894	190
EDLOW INTERNATIONAL CO., WASHINGTON, DC	70-1252	186	MODEL: 2000, GENERAL ELECTRIC CO.	71-9228	191
ENGELHARD CORP., PLAINVILLE, MA	70-0139	183	MODEL: 650, AMERSHAM CORP.	71-9032	191
GANNON UNIV., ERIE, PA	70-0968	185	MODEL: 660, 660A, 660AE, 660B, 660BE, 680E, AMERSHAM	71-9033	191
GENERAL ATOMICS, SAN DIEGO, CA	70-0734	184	MODEL: 680 & 680E, AMERSHAM CORP.	71-9035	191

Neme	Docket	Page	Name	Docket	Page
MODEL: 770, AMERSHAM CORP.	71-9148	191	UNIV. OF MISSOURI	71-0108	189
MODEL: CNS 1-13C, CHEM-NUCLEAR	71-9081	191	UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY	71-0874	190
SYSTEMS, INC. MODEL: DHTF, B&W FUEL CO.	71-9203	191	UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA	71-0873	190
			WELLSLEY COLLEGE	71-0845	190
MODEL: F-294, NORDION INTERNATIONAL	71-9258	192	WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS	71-0846	190
MODEL: FSV-3, GENERAL ATOMICS	71-6347	190	A language of Budenmedians Board Cont		
MODEL: HI-STAR 100, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL	71-9261	192	Licensing of Independent Spent Fuel Storage - Docket 72		
MODEL: (R-100, INDUSTRIAL NUCLEAR CO.	71-9157	191	ARKANSAS NUCLEAR GEN LIC, 50-313 &	72-0013	194
MODEL: JRC-80Y-20T (JAPANESE) CASK, TRANSPORTATION,	71-3035	190	50-368 CALVERT CLIFFS ISFSI, 50-317 & 50-318	72-0008	193
MODEL: MCC-3, WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP.	71-9239	192	CASK: DOE-MPC-12P, ENERGY, DEPT. OF	72-1011	195
MODEL: MODEL B, B&W FUEL CO.	71-6206	190	CASK: DOE-MPC-21P, ENERGY, DEPT. OF	72-1009	195
MODEL: MP-187, VECTRA TECHNOLOGIES	71-9255	192	CASK: DOE-MPC-24B, ENERGY, DEPT. OF	72-1012	195
MODEL: MPC-12P, PWR FUEL	71-9266	192	CASK: DOE-MPC-44B, ENERGY, DEPT. OF	72-1010	195
MODEL: MPC-21P, PWR FUEL	71-9264	192	CASK: HI-STAR 100, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL	72-1008	195
MODEL: MPC-24B, BWR FUEL	71-9267	192	CASK: HI-STORM 100, HOLTEC	72-1014	195
MODEL: MPC-44B, BWR FUEL	71-9265	192	INTERNATIONAL	12-1014	150
MODEL: NAC-1, NAC INTERNATIONAL	71-9183	191	CASK: NAC S/T, NAC INTERNATIONAL	72-1002	195
MODEL: NAC-LWT, NAC INTERNATIONAL	71-9225	191	CORP.	20 101G	
MODEL: NAC-STC, NAC INTERNATIONAL	71-9235	192	CASK: NAC STC-28, NAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.	72-1013	195
MODEL: NCH21PF-1, NUCLEAR CONTAINERS, INC.	71-9234	191	CASK: NAC-C28, NAC INTERNATIONAL CORP.	72-1003	195
MODEL: NLI-1/2, NAC INTERNATIONAL	71-9010	191	CASK: NAC-MPC	72-1025	196
MODEL: NU-10/24, NAC INTERNATIONAL	71-9023	191	CASK: NUHOMS 24P/52B, VECTRA	72-1004	195
MODEL: NUPAC 50-1.5L, NUPAC 50-2.5L, ET AL, NUPAC	71-9145	191	TECHNOLOGIES, INC. CASK: S/T 28 ASSEMBLY BASKET, NAC	72-1020	195
MODEL: PADUCAH TIGER, ENERGY, DEPT.	71-6553	191	INTERNATIONAL, INC.	70 1000	196
OF MODEL: SPEC-150, SOURCE PRODUCTION	71-9263	192	CASK: TRANSTOR CASK, SIERRA NUCLEAR CORP.	72-1023	
& EQUIP, CO.  MODEL: TN-FSV, TRANSNUCLEAR, INC.	71-9253	192	CASK: UMS UNIVERSAL MPC SYSTEM, NAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.	72-1015	196
MODEL: TIME-2, TRANSPORTATION, DEPT	71-3033	190	CENTRAL INTERIM STORAGE	72-0021	194
OF	71-5000	100	DAVIS BESSE ISFSI GEN LIC, 50-346	72-0014	194
MODEL: UC-609, ENERGY, DEPT. OF	71-9932	192	FORT ST. VRAIN ISFSI, 50-287	72-0009	193
MODEL: UMS, NAC INTERNATIONAL	71-9270	192	GOOD HUE COUNTY	72-0018	194
MODEL: UNC-2901, COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC.	71-8294	190	H.B. ROBINSON ISFSI, 50-261	72-0003	193
MODEL: WAPD-40, ENERGY, DEPT. OF	71-5874	190	MORRIS OPERATIONS, ISFSI	72-0001	192
NATIONAL INSPECTION & CONSULTANTS,	71-0444	189	NORTH ANNA ISFSI - 50-338 & 50-339	72-0016	194
INC.			OCONEE ISFSI, 50-269, 50-270 & 50-287	72-0004	193
NORTH AMERICAN INSPECTION	71-0514	189	PALISADES ISFSI GEN LIC/VSC-24, 50-255	72-0007	193
NUCLEAR ASSURANCE CORP.	71-0018	189	POINT BEACH ISFSI GEN LIC/V\$C-24, 50- 266 & 50-301	72-0005	193
PAUL SINN TESTING SERVICES	71-0729	190	PRAIRIE ISLAND ISFSI, 50-282 & 50-306	72-0010	194
PROGRESS SERVICES, INC.	71-0630	190	RANCHO SECO ISFSI, 50-312	72-0011	194
RUST REMEDIAL SERVICES	71-0770	190	SURRY ISFSI 50-280 & 50-291	72-0002	192
TRANSNUCLEAR, INC.	71-0250	189	TROJAN ISFSI, 50-344	72-0017	194
UNITED STATES ENRICHMENT CORPORATION	71-0832	190	UNKNOWN	DOCKET	192
Sout Athenian				BOOKE	132

UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

Docket Page Name
DOCKET 182 UNKNOWN
DOCKET 1

Docket Page DOCKET 189

#### DOCKETED ITEMS

#### LOW LEVEL RADWASTE DISPOSAL SITES

#### DOCKET 17-047 COLUMBIA, SC, CHEM-RUCLEAN SYSTEMS, INC.

9785198510 informs that NCSI has agreed to perform project re-re-reying & complete into verifying compliance or/performance objectives & reventication of long term does necessition.

magestrom: AUTRY/VFS South Caroling, State of 97/02/24 LCHAUS,P Office of State Programs (Post 811117) 12pp 92136 045-02136-055

- 9793119118 Forwards imp right 27-00047/91-01 on \$70204 No violations noted DECKER,T R. Region 2 ¢Pops 820201) 97/03/02. VO/T,R €. Chem-Nucleer Systems, Inc. 2pp \$2078 182-92078 200
- -9708110128 kmp rept 27-00047/97-01 on 970204 No wolletons noted. Major arteré imposited special nucleur mest selety verification; procédures & trennique des & physical security.

  \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/09/11 7pp 92079 194-92076 200

E789186182 Forwards signed original of consideration of entend request of license to dispose of low-level radingste containing SPSE by Chemi-Nuclear Systim & opportunity for humaning to Ofc of FR for publication HCXE21, W Low-level Waste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (MISS 840403) 97/09/10 MEYER, D. Divigion of Procedure of Information & Publications Services Special 940714) 2pp 92130 186-82136 204

- -9708130186 Notice of consideration of entend to homes for disposal of low-level rad waste continuing SNM by Chern Nacional, in a transfer of homes to SC 6, opportunity for historic National States of Homes to SC 6, opportunity for historic National States of Homes of H
- E790279115 Crants vanstrop from condition 1 o of License 12-13536-01 to depose of one package containing day acries were from Erwich Mgt & Controls Inc.
  HAFRIST E. Low Level Windle & Decorrementation Projects Branch RAISE 9404(X))
  97/03/21 STILL\_J Charp-Nuclear Systems, (so 3pp 92568 858-92368 061
- 8792279122 Grants vanence from condition 1 o of License 18-13526-01 to dispose so drama of Philoneum-239 from Lockheed Martin Aeronautical Sys Co HARPIST, 16 Low-Level Weste & Decommensoring Projects Branch (NRSS 940402) 97/09/21 STRLJ Chera-Nijciller Systems, No. 2pp 92268 070-9268 071
- \$700279170 Sharife virinince from condition 1 c of License 12-19539-01 to dispose of 3 sources by Chipto-Nucher Consolidation facility HARRIST E Low-Lived Visite & Decorprosections Projects British (#8/55-940405) 97/03/21 STALL, Chem-Nuclear Systems, Inc. 2pp. 92295-988-92285 100
- \$703970307 Grante vamence from condition 1 c of License 12-19596-01 to dispose of ten packages containing day active whethe from Scientific Ecology Group, Inc. HARRS,TE Low-Lovel Whate & Decommissioning Projects Branch (MISS) 940403) 97/02/21 5731\_\_\_ Chem-Nacioer Systems, Inc 2pp 92266 115-92268 116

#### DOCKET 27-048 LOUISVILLE, KY, U.S. ECOLOGY, INC.

- \$703088396 Informs of tractly renewal of exceening toward WNH019-2 License will not experi until dept her triben final action on application for renewal ROBERTSON,G Westwegton, State of \$7702704 BEFLER,S US Sociegy, Inc. (formerly Nuclear Engineering, Inc.) 1p. 82018-301-32018-301
- \$70813636 Forkalds Fishland Operation Procedure POP 23,rev 3 for review & approv-66
  BEELER,S M. Limbed Busies Environment Corp. (UBEC) 97/02/26 HARRIS,T.E. Low-Level Weste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (MMSS 94040S) 3pp. 92136144-92136175
- 4903138338 Rev 3 to "Training Leason Plans for Redictogost Workers."

  BIGELERUS N. United States Environment Corp. (LISEC) 97/02/26 S1pp. 92138:147-
- 87R3136287 Forwards Published Operational Procedure 49,Rev 4 for review & approved BCELER,S M. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/05/05 HARRIS,T E. Low-Level Wasse & Decommensioning Projects Stanck (MASS 940403). Spp. 92136-028-92136-044
- 4703136289 Rev 4 to "Groundwater Montoring." \* Alfilebon Not Assigned 97/03/06 11pp: 82138-033-92136-044

#### DOCKET DOCKET WIKKING

- Pigesesini Discusses map rept of license C-4058. JOHNSCHUL, Morrio Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 60/09/24 HOMBERG,HC Homby Punty Chystelle, this (formerly Hershaw/Pitrol Partnership & Hershaw Cherm 2pp action 044-6006 565.
- 6783646644 Forwards map rapt of facence C-4058 HAGEMANUS C Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 60/08/10 PRICE,H L Alomic Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 1p 92006 086-82008 006
- 9703:120987 Responsis to 970123 TAR for docket 49007753 to response to Comment B 1 Room D972A role 10CFR20 1406 Current regulations do not allow sits to be ni-legisled under materialist conditions. HIGCIETY, W. Low-Lawer Wester & Decommentationing Projects Brisnet #MISS 940403) 97/08/07 JCRIGENSEN,B L. Region 3 (Post 320201) 5pp 62428 024-92125 029
- \$703140918 Responde to NRC 970127 ftr on Docket 40009039,Morges Matrico, Inc of violations noted in map of license \$UB-1573 Corrective actions Radiation Consultant was firsted to review lectrice requirements & provide training HOCEVAR,W J Affiliation Nat Assigned 97/03/11 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Dest) 1p 92128-202-92129-202

- \$764266066 Forwards Tennocojic map rept 40-1265/97-01 on \$70210 & 25 No wellsnone woold BELLAMY,R R Region 1 (Poel 820201) 97/03/13 TCWE,R Tenneco, Inc. 3pp 82315.001-92315.005
- -9709290963 Tenneco, inc map rept 40-1256/97-01 on 970210 & 251to vesistions noted litter areas repected facility status & most preparations for remodellion of U contamination at late LACKSON, T.J., BELLAMY, R.R. Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/03/13 2pp 92315-004-92315-005

#### DOMESTIC LICENSING OF SOURCE MATERIAL

#### DOCKET 40-49% UMETCO MINERALO CORP., RIVERTON, WY

- 9703120808 "Gas Hits,WY Second Helf of 1986 1DCFR40-86 Rept." W/970227 Br " UNESCO Minerals Corp. 88/12/21 HOLONCHUIJ High-Lavel Waste & Uransim Recovery Projecte Branch (NMSS 940403) 160pp 82121 110-82121 288
- 9701280747 Notification of 970415 agmilicent meeting w/threaton Minerale Corp in Rockwitk.MD to decime threaton proposed rev to reclamation plan for Gae Hills site MAQUE,M W Demon of Water Management (NMSS 940403) 97/03/20 Overson of Water Management (NMSS 940403) 7p 82276 16149276 161

#### DOCKET 48-8541 ANNE ARLHERL COUNTY/CURTES BAY, GALTERORE, MO

6703439437 Responds to 970226 trysquesting NPC permission to enter former De-tente Logistics Agency property in Curtis Bay,MD to set penel points for attnet topog-citate of ethic ORLANDO,DA Low-Level Weste & Decorprosponing Projects Shanck prikts 940403 97703/05 STEWART.GJ Arene Arundel County, MD 3pp 82124313-92124315

#### DOCKET 49-6534 GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., CLEVELAND, ON

9708280666 Forwards final survey rept for QE Lighting Tungeten product plant in Euclid OH, Joseph SAR-181 UORGENSEN, B. Region 2 (Past 820201) 87/00/20 VITKUS, T. Affiliation Not Assigned 19 92/20 928-92/20 200

#### DOCKET 40-1672 HUCLEAR METALS, INC., CONCORD, MA

- 9701190208 ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT PROPOSED LIZENSE RENEWAL OF MUDLEAR METALS INC. CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS MILLER R.L., EASTERLY, C.E., LOMBAROLD A. Oak Ridge National Laboratory. FIN J-5004 MURES/CR-8429 97092/20 Onesion of Industrial & Medical Muchair Safety (Post 570729). 96ps. 92020 152-92020 239
- a703280008 Conjugate FFM, which amounted availability of EA & stall FONSI to support renewal of log-spec SME-179 & SUB-1452 W/s end MILLERUM Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/12 VUMBACO,F Muclear Metals, Inc. 3pp 92286 038-82265/040

#### DOCKET 40-1462 WESTERN NUCLEAR, INC., LAKEWOOD, CO.

EVENTABLESCORE Selection that during 970228 decreasions w/legal courself,NRC granted de-larace to 970324 of due data for Wastern Nacions, his response to surety evaluation BAKER, 3 Weetern Flacture, his 97048/05 HOLOGECALJ High-Event Waste & Uransum Resource; Projects Branch (#8485 \$40402) 1p #2125 190-92125 180

#### DOCKET 49-1422 UNITED NUCLEAR CORP., GRANTS, NO

B708280428 Pasponde to 870305 ftr on behalf of United Nuclear Corp ne request for entorcement conference & request for extension of time to respond to HOV & Proposed Imposters of Chalf Personal Biology Soft requests granted:
LESSERMANUL OIL or Entorcement (Post 870413) 97/02/16 NICKLES.P.J. Compton & Burling 1p. 92188 35042188 350

#### OOCKET 48-2377 KAISER ALVENUM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

- 9703120814 Forwards map rept 40-2577/97-01 on 970224 No veletone noted SCARANO,R A. Ragger 4 (Foet 550201) 97/05/06 (GORMAN),M. Kusser Alumenum Specialty Products 3pp. 62059 146-92069 156
- -6708120022 Inap rept 40-2377/97-01 on 970224 No vicinions noted Major areas inspected lete status, and organization & occativis, redience protection program & nedworks and -9704-1980 (Post 220201) 97/05/05 (http://doi.org

#### DOCKET 49-28M MM CO., AMITABULA, OH

ETRIGOROGO Forwards proprietary copy of RDP-9EC-001, "Security Plan" for respect to NRC 080503 Decommending Plan comments to the Plant Comments HENDERSON, W. RMI Co. 96/10/02 ULECK, R. NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 3pp 92236 219-9239 221

- 9703120428 Informs that ecompton not needed cross frames sourcerot for decompressource; of RMs facility care be need and/or 10CPR40 35(r)(4); ULECK,R B 1.094-1.994 Wester & Decompressource; Projects Branch (MaidS) 940403; 97/03/05 MARSH,E P RMS Co App. 92124-901-92124-304
- 9793128407 Ack recept that NRC received submitted PAM its responses to NRC on RIM decommendations accomments. ULECK, R. B. Low-Land Wasse & Oscommensoning Projects Branch (MASS 940403) 97/03/06 MARSH,E.P. RIM Co. 11pp 92121 333-92121 343
- ETRESPECIE Ack recept their PETC received FBM Briddle B70130, dearning position & retensite demonstrating, financiar present at background levels & not concern at RMII etc. ULECKE B Low-Level Waste & Cocommissioning Projects Branch (NESS 940403) 877(29/13 MARSHLE P RMII Co 3pp 92149 18249/180182

#### DOCSOFT 40-3002 ALLMED-EXEMBL, INC., METROPOLIS, M.

- 6769066239 Forwards "Emergancy Response Plan/Radiological Contingency Plan" Ucenses simulated redundancy by placing plans in manual & molong rate between place KOSMIDERALD Allied-Signal Corp 97/02/21 LAMASTRA,M Licensing Branch 1p 82210 901-92010 187
- -970306642 Revised "Emergency Response Plan/Redictogrant Contingency" W/four bytesize drawings 1 Albed Signal Corp. 86/06/30, 242pp, 92010-902-92010-167
- 9792849174 Application for amend to License SUR-526unctuding possession of unimadicted U terrefugicity.communical w/ philonum KOSAMDER,MID Allied-Signal Corp. 97/09/17 LAMASTRA,M Licensing Branch 1p 98339 212-92338 212
- \$76026141 Submite correction to \$70221 for re Emergency Response Plan/ Redictogral Contingency Plan (RCP) Changes made do not decrease effectiveness of RCP and therefore dose not require NRC approval (KOSMPSE,MIO Alled-Signal Corp. \$7703/18 LAMASTRA,M Licensing Branch 1p 92257 351-92257 331

#### DOCKET 40-MAS ATLAS CORP., DENNER, CO

- \$703149145 Forestic NUFEG-1532, Thesi TER for Proposed Review Recientation Plan for After Corp Mosts Mill Source MgH Louine BUA-917 " HOLDWO-L-J.J. High-Level Waste & Miranum Recovery Projects Brench (NWSS-940405) 97/03/06 BILIBAUGHUR After Corp 2059p 921974023-92197-927
- 9703080864 Forwards tourse mild homes SUA-917 for Atlas Corp Mosts, Utah facatry & Atlas 981220 request for amend to source mail homes. Corp Mosts of the German Counter (Post 360701) #197 18169 97/02/14 BOLLWESK, O. KELBER, C.N. Atomio Safety & Licensing Board Pariet 12pp 91970 199-61970 212
- \$70\$080895 (afgrap, that Staff has no deare to parkropale as party in ALA proceedingsper President Officer B10212 Mamorandism & Crider concerning focuses request to change plant completen date estated in Lunnare Conclor 53 A (3) TURKS E Office of the Gaineral Counsel (Poet 860701) £197 16:172 \$7702/21 BOLLWERK,G.P., KELBER,C.N. Alomic Safety & Losensing Scard Panel 1p 91970 (21-81970) (21
- 9703140944 Notice of appearance \* Informe that AJ Thompson will enter appearance as counsel in any proteining related to Arias Corp W/Certificate of 6vo THOMPSON,AJ Arias Corp THOMPSON,AJ Shew, Pittnen, Polts & Trowtinge #19718184 97702/94 2pp 92108 300-92108 201
- #POS140662 Responds to pressing officer memorandum & order (meal order) did 970213 re-adeapon of alle reclamation plan meteorate Requests to appear pro se W/ Cartifolia of Suc DARKE\_JF Affication Not Assigned #197 19180 87/02/24 BOLLWERK.S.P. KELBERLON Access Select & Loomang Board Panel 4pp 92/108/344-92/108/347
- 978308380 Forwards calculated annual dose for 1998.per 10CFR20 1901 \$ 20 1902 SLUBAUGHAR E Adee Corp 97/02/27 HOLCHIC-LUJ High-Level Weste & Uranum Recovery Projecte Branch (#88S 940403) 3pp 92003 177-92003 179
- \$78080803 Informe that sem-arrows environ efficient monitoring rept required by 10CFR46-65,will be delayed for approximately one wit, the to unicongene bechnical problems w/computer enformers
  BLUBALGH, E "Alex Corp 97/02/27 HOLONICHUJ High-Level Waste & Uransum Pacovery Projects Branch (96455-940403) by \$2003-160-42003-180
- 9780802351 Responds to 970121 lefoon to Charman Jackson stell requesting re-estabtistiment of total PDR near Allias Cop. Mostb./UT laceby. CRANFORD.(3.F. Office of Information Resource: Mosegoment (Post 800205) 977 02/28
- -876586396 Responds to fir that NRC received on 960411 in which several conceive which casted as to whit Look PDR does not convently exist for Part 40 U mile GRIMSLEY,D H. Division of President of Information & Publications Services (890206-940714) 86712/20 DARKE,S Alliation Not Assigned App. 81996-294-91999-297
- -479360x386 informs that no further action is being taken by NRC w/respect to focal POFs for U staling inclines,in response to 990216 positions to V Shallo & undesed to positivaried 680602 SNM65LEV.D H. Duktion of Friedom of Information & Publications Services (880206-940714) 89/03/27 DARKE, J. Allieson Not Assigned Spp. 91999 296-91999 306
- 8793050540 Forwards "Environ Effluent & Monitoring Program Second Helf of 1806"
  Libitrees continuing to expessions software problems but able to complete rept & delinivision on time
  DOMON, J.E. Adas Corp. 97702/23 (EQLONICH.J.) High-Level Waste & Uranum Recovery Projects Branch (HMSS 940403), Spp. 91965 311-81985 355
- -4704050312 "Environ Effluent & Mondorng Program Second Half of 1996." \* Alias Corp. 98/12/31 42pp 19985 315-91985-365

- 9709140999 Submits exceed response to Previous Officer internormature & order.dfd 970212.W/Certaficate of Sinc DARKEJ Affection Not Assigned #197 16202 97/05/03 BOLLWERK,G.P., KELBETLC N Alloho Safety & Licensing Board Penel 10pp 92105 237-42108 246
- 9703190903 Informs that NRC will be modifying lossine SUA-917 to incorporate change in date for placement of final Riv benner in frame condition 65A(3) per 951220 HOLONGALU I High-Lavel Waste & Unersein Recovery Propode Branch #4889 940409 97/03/04 BULEAUGHUR Alles Corp 7pp 92128 337-92128 334
- -9709190876 Amend 28 to Iscenes SUA-917,authorong ups of U miling feolity at Mode, UT
  HOLONICALLJ High-Lavel Weets & Utanana Recovery Property Branch (NIASS, 940403) 97/03/04 11pp 92128 944-92128 384
- 9765168667 Informs that on 970304 NRC Staff granted boards smeet at year in proceeding IAW 1003792 12055ts)
  TURK,S.E. Office of the General Council (Fost 860701) \$197.16165. 97/03/05.
  BOLLWIRK,G.P., KEUBER,C.N. Alcond Safety & Lourising Board Panel 16pp 92107.079-92107.097
- 870619884 Forwards comment latters on Alias Draft Technical Evaluation ReptW/oenci FLIEGEL,M Ownson of Waste Management (NMSS 840402) 97/03/07 December of Waste Management (NMSS 940403) 1p 92125/017-92125/017
- #795148039 Memorandum & order (percelling additional files) \* Informs that licensee has up to 970107 in which to respond to personal Darke additions as well as files of 970224 & 0009 W/Certificate of 9703-2010 an 970311 BOLLWENK, G.P. Adams. Selectly & Economy Board Panel #197 16201 97/05/11 Adde Corp. 4pp. 92106.247-92108.250
- 9783188001 Provides that response to presiding officer memorandum & order did 970212 Requests that MOU ride w/record of present proceeding & that presiding officer allow land contributes to stated responses. W/Certificate of 8th DARKEL F. Affiliation Not Averaged #197 1921 97/03/13 SCILIMERIC P., KELBERIC N. Abovec Safety & Licensing Board Panel 3pp 92134 169-92134 171
- EFECTIONS Re-translates in informing that NRC staff had about requireted access imports or entered on the reclamation plan trainistore. TURKS College of the General Counsel (Four 560701) #197 16211 97/03/14 DARKS, IF Allieston Not Assigned 19 62134 012-92134 012
- 9780368195 Advisor that komené consucted arrund aurory of literal use within two miles area of mil Description of changes in land use within tree during part year latest BCUBAUGH, E. Allies Corp. 97/09/19. NOLONGCH, J. Allies Vignet & Uramann Recovery Projects Branch (NNRS 940403). 3pp. 92258-308-92258-310
- 8780398201 Prondee notification of reagastion of one of two remaining employees at Most Mill Site Remaining employee DL Edwards, will continue to perform duties SLUBAUGH.R E AME Copy 97/09/21 NOLDMCTAJJ Night-Lavel Whate & Uramen Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940402) 1p 92258 311-82259 311

#### DOCKET 48-4482 AMERICAN MUCLEAR CORP., CASPER, WY

- \$7000\$0961 "Semi-Annual Rept on Radioactive Ethioet 10CfR40 65 for Feeod From Ju-Dec 1986 " W/970228 fir SAUSBURY W.C. American Nuclear Corp. 86/12/31 HCLONCKJ.J. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig. 17pp 82003 786-82005:302
- 9703060252 Informs that TN 3 5/83,Gas Hills ISt, Application incomplete MCXLEY34 Wyoming, State of 97/02/21 HILDEMSRAND,P Power Resources Corp 38pp 92012 843-92012 274
- 9703050813 Forwards copy of Settlement Agreement between American Nuclear Corp. & Wycarrag Dept of Edward Castey, and Questy Div. FIGAN, T.A. Wycarrag, State of 97702/28 MOCKS,K. NPC No Detailed Affiliation Green 7pp 92003 220-42003 226

#### DOCKET 40-4264 MICHIGAN CHEMICAL CORP., 67. LOUIS, MI

- 9703280868 Relien to 970307 fit is delay of preparation of characterization rept for former feliclagen Chemical Co law level bettel side Co. PHELIPS, I D. Michigan Chemical Corp. 1p. 90244-254-62544-265.
- •••PROSEST NO Informs that Manaphia Environmental Circles we not be able to submit site characterization plan w/supporting documents due to wearther conditions. PHILLIPS., D. Nachgan Chemical Corp. 97/03/07 MCGANNAM Region 9 (Post 820201) 1p. 92244-295-92214-295

#### DOCKET 49-4663 MALLOCKROOT, INC., ST. LOUIS, MO.

- 9788219163 Forwards for pagement, evolve numbers FL0399-97 & FL0990-97 for costs encurried during period 920920 to 961221, associated w/chiesoteruseticm plan for li-cense 918-401 submitted 940112 improve numbers JR0168-40 sibs shell JACKGONG C Lootine Fee & Dubl Collecton Branch (Post 600827) 67/03/18 90LAND,R F Mashinderedt Specially Chemicale Co. 4pp 92237-305-92287-944
- —8788818186 Submits contract costs secured & staff hours used in reviewing 660801 application Period covers 960929 through 961221 GASCINIC Diversor of Fuel Cycle Safety & Safetyuards (Post 930207) 98/12/29 DANCORD, Lowere Fee & Debt Cotlection Branch (Fost 890827) 2pp 92207 309-92237 310
- -87832 49111 Submits contract costs incurred & staff hours used in reviewing 200601 application Pariod covers 980623 include 860926 GASCAIC Design of Funi Cycle Salety & Saleguenia (Post 950207) 95/10/08 DAHCCIS,D License Fee & Dabi Collection Basinch (Post 990827) 2pp 92237.511-92237.312

- -8788216195 Submits contract costs recurred 6 staff hours used in reviewing 920601 application Planod covers 90331 Strongh 960622. GASSIGN.C Diversin of Puel Cycle Safety & Scheguerde (Post 900207) 96/06/26 DAMDCIS,D Losmo Fee & Debt Collection Breach (Post 900207) 3pp 92227-313-
- -8709210421 Sebmits contract costs recurred 5, staff hours used in revenues 920801 application Placed covers 851224 through 960530 GASCRIC Division of Fuel Cycle Safety & Safeguards (Fost 930207) 96/04/09 DANDORD License Fee & Debt Collection Briench (Post 890827) 2pp 92237 316-92237 316
- -6783216126 Sabrada contract costs incurred & staff hours upod in reviewing 320801 application Pennd covers 951601 through 951223 GASKINIC Division of Fuel Cycle Select & Subgested (Post 930207) 95/12/28 CARDORS, Loosee Fee & Debt Collection Branch (Post 930207) 2pp 92297 817-42977 S16.
- -8790210127 Submets contract costs incurred & stell liberts used in permissing 920601 application Percel covers 950525 through 950900 GASKING. Diversor of Fuel Cycle Selecy & Bateguards (Post 930207) 95/10/05 DAYCOSS, Licertos Fee & Debt Collection British (Post 890827) 2pp 92237 319-9227 320.
- -9798219130 Submits contract costs encursed & staff hours used in reviewing \$20801 application.Pennot covers 950319 through 950628 (SASKINC Disease of Free Cycle Salesy & Sateguards (Post 900207) 85/07/02 DANOCIS,D Lucerse Fee & Debt Collection Branch (Post 980827) 2pp 92237321-6297
- -6702210136 Submits contract coats incurred & spalf hours used in reversing 920801 application Planed covers \$41225 through 850918 GASKIN,C Devision of Figel Cycle Salety & Sereguerds (Post 900207) 96/08/28 DANDOSQD Lucense Fee & Debt Collegaion Branch (Post 860827) 2pp. 92237-323-92237-324
- -EF032 to 134 Submits contract coats incurred & staff hours used in investing 920801 application Penad covers 940918 through 841224 GASKIN,C. Division of Fiel Cycle Bately & Sefeguents (Post 990207) 95/01/03. DANDORS,D. License Fee & Debt Callection Branch (Post 890627) 2pp. 82237-325-92237-325.
- #8709230138 Submits contact costs incurred & staff hours used in reviewing 920801 application Period covers 940626 through 940937 GASION.C Deviation of Firel Cycle Salaty & Safeguards (Poet 930207) 94/09/27 DANDORS,D License Fee & Debt Costscion Branch (Poet 930627) 2pp 92237 327-52237 336
- -970\$270142 Submits contract costs incurred & staff hours used in reviewing 920801 application Period covers 940\$20 through 940\$25 (GASKINIC Division of Fissi Dycle Bahaty & Saleguesda (Poet 900207) 94708/02 DANDOS,0 License Fee & Distriction Branch (Poet 900827) 2pp 92237 \$29-92237 \$300
- witross 10146 Submits contract costs incurred & staff hours used in reviewing 920801 application Pariod covers \$31226 through 940519 GASKING Division of Fusi Cycle Safety & Safeguards (Post 930207) 94/05/11 CANDOSS D License Fee & Datel Callection Sinnich (Post 990827) 2pp 92237 331-92277 332
- -9708216148 Submits contact costs incurred & staff from used in reviewing 920801 application Penal covers \$30919 through 931225
   GASKINI,C Diveron of Fuel Cycle Sately & Sateguards (Post 930207) 94/02/02 DABDOIS,D License Fee & Debt Collection Brench (Post 990827) 3pp 92237 393-2927 395.
- -9703219191 Submitte contract costs incurred & staff hours used in revenuing \$20601 application Period covers \$30321 through \$30525 GASKIRLD Division of Fuel Cycle Salety & Sateguards (Post \$50207) 93/08/04 DANDOIS,D Loense Fee & Debt Collection Branch (Post \$90827) 2pp \$2237.335-92237.337
- -9703219162 Submits contract costs incurred & stell hours used in reviewing 920801 application Planed covers 921227 through 950320 GASIONAC Disease of Fuel Cycle Salety & Sateguards (Post #30207) #32/05/05 GASIONAC Disease Fee & Deta Collection Branch (Post #90227) 2pp 92237 336-92237 336
- -9703319159 Submits contract costs incurred & staff hours seed in reviewing \$20801 application Period covers \$20820 through \$21225 MO, T. Division of Industrial & Medical Nuclear Safety (Free 570729) 93/02/25. DAN/DCIS,D. License Fee & Debt Collection Branch (Fost \$40527) 4pp 92237 340-92237 343
- -6783216160 Subsets costs & manhours used in reviewing 920601 application Period covered 920601 through 920619 MOLT Division of Industrial & Medical Nuclear Sefety (Poel 670725) 92/10/30 DANDOSS,D License Fee & Debt Collection Granch (Poel 860627) 1p 92237 344-8237 344

#### DOCKET 49-4922 PATHFRIDER MINES CORP., SHERLEY BASIK, WY

- #TRIBO40666 Forwards arrived rept on groundwater corrective action program at Sharley Bean met & teatings step response to license concision 470
  HARDGROVE,TW Patietinder Mines Corp 97/09/25 HCLCHECH,J High-Level Waste & Urensum Recovery Projects Branch (MMSS 940403) 1p 91992-001-91992-272
- -8703949082 "Hydrologic Monitoring for Shirtey Sean Tailings Seapage Control Plan" SMCHELTG Hydro-Engineering 97/03/31 270pp 81992 003-91992 272.
- 9780000493 "Some-Annual Efficient Monitoring Rope for Period 960701-1221, Third & Fourth Cuenting," W/970224 for HAMDORIOVET W Pethfolder Minist, Corp. 96/12/31 CARLC1, Region 4 (Post 820201) 14pp 91986 345-91965 361

9703140121 Transmits letted documents for use in review of reclamation plan for Pathfinder Messe Corp of Starley Sean site
JAGANNATH,8 N High-Levet Waste & Unarism Recovery Projects Branch (IMASS 940405) 97/09/11 MACKIN

#### DOCKET 40-4660 PETROTOMICS OO., SHIRLEY BASIN, WY

- B703950094 Informs that no rationucide liquid efficients minned to surface preceding date during 6 months prior to 970101 PFAFF-SJ Peakonames Co (formety Getty/Peakotoness Co) 97/02/27 HCLCARCHULI Desson of Wests Management (MMSS 940-403) 1p 91998-001-01091-19
- -9709080827 Forwards environ into for third & lourth quarters of 1998
  PFAFF.S.J. Patrolomos Co. #omeety Galay/Fetrolomos Co.) 97/02/27
  HOLOWICH.J.J. Environ of Waste Management (NESS 940403) 1p. 91968 00291965 002.
- -9709090838 "Environ Sample Cels, Third Querier 1995"

  " Petrotomics Co (formerly Getty/Petrotomics Co.) 95/09/30 90pp 91988-003-91988-002
- -676950000 "Envyron Sample Data/Fourth Quarter 1996"

  \* Precolomics Co. (formerly Gasty/Patrotomics Co.) 95/12/31 41pp 91965-068-91965-129
- 17(31)39417 Forwards "Evaluation of Rights Rick Quality.Postotomos Mine Site.Shrivey Setan,WY" CHENUIC Learence Learence National Laboratory 97/09/06 RCM,DIS Dimeron of Weste Management (RMSS 840400) Tp. 82123 340-92123 366
- -6763129421 "Evelvation of Piprep Rock Quality, Petrotomics Mitte Site, Shirtey Basin, WY"
  CHENLI C Lawrence Livertinone National Laboratory 97/03/06 16pp 92123:341-92123:566
- 9703290396 Ack receipt of th/debed 970227/equations to emend condition 23 of equipment inclines SUA-551/tix Petrolomics Co Shirty Basin Mill Prevised surely amount required within 30 days.
  HOLDMCHJJ Division of Weste Management (#MISS 645403) 97708/24 JUDAY/RIA Petrolomics Co (formerly Gells/Petrolomics Co) 15 92299 023-9229-025

#### DOCKET 40-4040 CABOT CORP., BOYERTOWN, PA

- 9793930404 Permed application for reviewed of location SME-920, reviewing condition 74 c au leased HOLSOPPLE, K.L. Celbot Corp. 97/02/15 LAMASTRA,M Licensing Branch 108pp 91802-001-91902-108
- 97032(0208 Ack recept of application for amend to because SMS-820 Document forvertical to NAA Lements for appropriate action limital administrative renew complete (\_AMASTRA\_M\_Licensing Branch 97/03/19 HOLSOPPLE,K.L. Cabet Corp. 2pp 92236-131-82236-132

#### DOCKET 40-7100 SHEELDALLOY METALLURINGAL CORP., NEWFIELD, NJ

- 9703180209 Forwards rept 04005/G-0131, "Redistion Dose Estimates from Almospherle Emissions from Mewfeld Facility." BERGER,C.O. Integrated Environmental Services. 97/03/11. COMPORT,G. Division of Industrial & Medical Nuclear Servicy (Port 870729). 15: 98179 (20-42179.26).
- -0702180218 "Reduction Dose Estimates from Asimpspheric Excessions from Newfield Facety" 1 (etapated Environmental Services, 97/03/11 108pp 82179 171-82179 281
- 9760296393 Application for exacted to keence SNE-743,allowing possession & storage of mattle containing U & Th when not used for production,but instead sold as tradestile commontity
  EVES,C'S Sheetcalley Metallurgical Corp 97/08/08 WESER,M F NRIC No Detailed Affiliation Shien 19pp 92/299/03-92299 021
- \$799789111 Ack receipt of \$70207 for to EDC no modelying blowness to SMC only to possease loanneable matrix for purpose of decommendationing PAPERIELLO,C.J. Office of Nuclear Methanial Selecty 8, Seleguards 97703/07 BAUNAN,S Arthurton high Assigned 2pp 92195 080-82196 081.
- 6783066319 Forwards Rev 1 0 to "Skil Operating Procedure for U et Urms " BBRGBR,C D Integrated Emeranmental Services 97/03/11 COMFORT,G Develop of Industrial & Medical Nuclear Safety (Post 970726) 1p 92253 243-92259 261
- 4876826821 Rev 1 0 "Ski Operating Procedure for U in Urne" \* Integrated Environmental Services 96/08/01 17pp 92253 244-92253 261

#### DOCKET 49-7397 FOOTE MINERAL CO., EXTON, PA

\$783070143 Forwards two copies of Sept 24 Court Order granting preterinary approval of settlement in A Straweburg v Metallurg Inc ottos per D Petterson request. YOUNGAN N Servendge, Festbarks & Oterrond 96/10711 IXENNEDY.JE Low-Lavel Waste & Decorrorserorang Projects Branch (MASS 940402) 210pp 92015-001-92015-201

#### 4 DOCKETED ITEMS

9769070083 Forwards MOU of selfernant & supporting mails setting forth court-appeared settlement in Cambridge,OH Tlood fort" case Allen Strawsbert ve Metallung,Inc. of self-role select YOUNGUN A Affabron Not Assigned 97/02/20 KENNEDY,J E Low-Lavel Waste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (MISSS 640403) 218pp 89016 001 92016 218

#### DOCKET 49-7800 PARSTEEL, INC., HORTH CHICAGO, IL.

- 970336006 Forwards response to 961217 fir which requested add into in EA for bounce 8M8-811 removal HUNTER JU Fernited, Inc. 97/02/25 CHOTOD,S Learning Branch 1p 92213-001-92214-199
- 9703089131 Forwards Singhosal assurance Ltr of Crodit Amend did 970121 to Ltr of Crodit \$295349 for incerne \$848-911 MCENTEER M Families, Inc. 97/02/24 CHOTOD,5 Licensing Stanch 2pp 92016 253-92016 254
- 979339999 Forwards registerently pages for environ section of metallicion garmat application into for process operations. HUNTER, LL Fernature, Inc. 97/0s/10 CHCTOO,S Licensing Science Spp 92199 323-92199-328
- 870330808 Forwards him secouled capses of antend number one to standby that agreement.

  MOCHAKALU Fainsteel, inc 97/09/14 CHOTOO,6 NRC No Desailed Afflighton-Green Spp 92199 947-92199 355

#### DOCKET 40-7004 BP CHIDINGALS AMERICA, INC., LIMA, OH

- 9703130166 Cacassae nep rest 40-7604/96-01 on 961213 & 970130-01 & forwards MOV Aveau of concern included personnel training & expensives-scottlineping & expensives-scottlineping & expensives-scottlineping & commitments in program industrialists.

  CANANORJ Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 BLYTHELH SP Chenicale Interne tonal 3pp 92078-220-92079 231
- -\$703130189 Notice of violeton from resp on 951213 \$ 970190-31 Violeton includ deconference of equipment used in conference area not inspected dely \* Region 8 (Poel \$20201) \$7703705 to \$2076.223-2278.223
- -8783130181 kap rapi 40-7804/98-01 on 881213 & 970130-31 Violations noted Major areas engages/realth physics controls, decontamination surveys, analytical procedures & retroductors activities.

  \* Region 3 (Poet 820201) 97/03/05 Spp. 92078 224-92079 231
- 9703120464 Forwards Seld change request form re-mond waste pand closure project HCKEY, J W 1,254-1,441 Waste & Decommunicating Projects Branch (NASS 940403) 97/05/06 RUPERT, W M 6P Chemicals International Spp 92124-323-92124-327
- 9703190276 Informs that MRC has no objections to proposed field change QUS which would nevise Specification Q2220 based on results of Test Fill pad #2 HCXEV\_UW Con-Level Waste & Decommonthing Projects Branch (MASS 940402) 97/03/07 PUPPERT, WM EP Chemicals informations? 2pp 92129 091-92128 062
- E793138289 Informe that NRC has no objections to proposed Sold change 904 which is recessory to address construction problems related to original design. PRCKEY\_JW Low-Lavel Waste & Decommensioning Projects Branch (#8453 \$40405) 97/03/07 RuPERT,Wilk BP Chemicals Informational 2pp 82128 365-62129 365
- 8703130286 informs that MRC has no objections to proposed field change 007 which would secure agreement on CAVCC Contractor's interpretation of pass/fall orders for operation mostlaw content of compacted day.

  HICREY\_INF
- 9703274088 Pasponds to NRC 970505 ftr ni-violations soled in pelp of SPCI facility in Lista, Cirl on 301213 Corrective actions. Condition 18 niemittin eliminating form "Radotogical Control Risotoyi" 8 application for emand automated WALPCLE, J.W. SP. Chamicals international 97/03/24. Document. Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 7pp. 82207-314-82267-336
- -9783270909 Responds to 970305 NOV & requests Condition 18 be republied clarifying current working WALPOLE, W 5P Charactis International 97/03/24 MICKEY, J W Low-Level Waste & Decott/Newcoring Projects Branch (MarSS 940403) 8pp 92297 329-92267 336

#### DOOKET 40-7824 SCHOTT GLASS TECHNOLOGIES, MC., DURYEA, PA

\$76303006 Responds to 970123 beloon requesting NRC license termination request, submitted by Scott Glass Technologies, Inc. on 970123 Licenses has met conditions of revised decoratessoning plan approved by NRC by amend 7,trid 980614 SELLAMY IR Region 1 (Post 802021) 97702/25 TOMAYKO,W Pennsylvania, Consmonwealth of 2pp 91956-073-91956-074.

#### DOCKET 40-YEAR HONEYWELL, MIC., HOPKING, MIC

- \$75205664 Forwards copy of response from SEG tild 970217,addressing sesses as 870107-05 confirmatory survey flavory & evaluation of response requested JORGENSEN,B L. Region: 3 (Fost 820201) 97/02/25 QUAYLE,D R. Cak Ridge Associated Universities (p. 81066-06041956-072)
- "\$750050000 Responds to NRC confirmatory servey of PSI range & NW SCAR et Alient Texturystems proving grounds." HALLOM Scientific Ecology Group, Inc. 87/02/17 SNELL,W Region 3 (Post 620201) 12pp 91456 081-91966 072

#### DOCKET 40-8027 SEQUOYAH FUELB CORP., GORE, OK

- 9702076806 Responds to request that OK Dept of Emwanmental Guidey visitly Sequences Fuels Corp's proposed squifer classification at Gore life BRODENCK,M. Oldshoms, Saste of 97/02/20 BHSPHERO.) Low-Level Wasse & Decommen
- 8763969117 Brief in support of person for review Seri by state of CK \* W/Cartificate of Seri HALE,J Oktahoma. State of \$197 16168 67/02/11 Commissioners (Post 750119) 21pp 91970 065-91970 105
- 970909064 Native Americans for Clean Environ & Cherokae Nation biret on review of LBP-68-24 " Suggests that LBP-68-24 be reversed & enforcement proceeding be re-opened for further hasming. W/Certificate of 9% (CAPRIAN,D) Patent Americans for a Clean Environment, Will.CDXEN,I G. Cherokae Nation CURRAN,D Hamon, Carran, Gallegher & Spetberg (formerly Hamon, Curran & Touckey #187 18171 87/08/18 Commissioners (Post 750119) 29pp 91970 131-91970-158
- 9709080267 Forwards cash flow projection in Table 10-2 which has been updated to incorporate more definitive cost estimates & reflects actual cash flow expenses through and of 1996 ELUSUITH Sequerysh Fuels Corp. 97/02/28 PAPERELLOCUI NRC - No Detailed Aftisation Green 4pp 92016 328-92016 331
- 8788130176 Forwards copy of its from OK Dept of Environ Quality as classification of ground water under SFC facility, MAY MOU between NRC & US BFA BHEPHERD, IC Low-Level Weste & Decommentationing Projects Stanck PMASS 940403; 97/03/04 YEBERT, As Environmental Profession Agency 399 82125 114-82128 117
- \$765140084 General Assence (GA) motion to the brank excultionactily GA requests permanent to this backs or response to brank of estavances & State of Oklahoma no later than \$70417 W/Conflicts of Sec DLINCAN,S M General Asomics (formerly GA Technologies, Inc /General Asomic Co) DLINCAN,S M Mayo & Valentino #197 18191 97/03/97 Commissioners (Post 750110) 4pp 92107 098-92107 101
- E760148032 NPIC graff total in support of attimetion of LBP-66-24 \* Staff fatheway LBP-98-24 should be attimed by Commission W/Contricate of Src HCM491, UTTAL,SL Office of the General Council (Poet 800701) #197 18195 87/03/10 Commissioners (Poet 750119) SSpp 82106 187-92106 231
- 8743149049 Order \* Commission grants General Atomics protect for leave to tile two prepones briefs andwarreg steel briefs of intervenors & State of OK W/Certificate of Svo Served on 970310 MCYLEU C Office of the Secretary of the Commission #197 (8184 97/03/10 Office of the Serveral Course) (Post 660701) 3pp #2106 312-92108 314
- 9702249939 Forwards map rept 40-9027/97-01 on 970225-27 & HCM Violation of concern because dept from actionment real said to demonstrate that property outside reamound error not contaminated SCARAMOL, A Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/15 ELLIS, H Sequelysh Fuels Corp-4pp 82237 065-92237 076
- -9798249858 Notice of violation from map on 970225-27 Violation noted dataster used for conducting health physics surveys from 951125 to 960621 not callot between 950621 & 961217

  \* Region 4 (Post 920201) 97/03/15 1p 92237 088-52237 069
- -878654608\$ Into rept 40-8027/97-01 on 970225-27 Victations noted Major areas are proceed interest of possession-only locates, regi organization 5 controlly addition protection-values live waste my convent normaling 5 follow-up remember 7 Region 4 (Post 900201) 97703/15 10pp 92227 970-92237 978
- \$703280004 General Assumes been in support of effirmation of LSP-98-24." Recommended that decrease of Lowrang Source in LSP-98-24 be affirmed W/Cartificate of S/c
  DLNCANAS M. General Asomics (formatly GA Technologies, Inc. /General Atomic Co)
  DLNCANAS M. Mayr. 6. Visionisma #197 15214 97/03/17 Communicates #708
  750119, 40pp 9218-258-92184-924

#### DOCKET 46-4614 RIO ALBON, WHING CORP., MOAR, UT

- 8768859467 Ack receipt of the from Fire Atgers Maning Corp did 361231, transmitting rept submitted to sufficiency operations 65 A (5) of source mail tesmae 50A-1119 HOLORICALUJ Denace of Visate Management (RMSS 940403) 97/02/27 PDSSEY,F Rio Agon Maning Corp Zpp 91998 360-91998 361
- \$753346235 Apt recept of its from the Agom Making Corp dat 970128, requesting INPC approval to terminate selffensed monitoring program required by homes condition 48-Jof SUA-1119 HCLORECH, J. High-Lavel Waste & Unerview Recovery Projects Stands \$84555 840403( 97703/18 FOSSEY,F Rio Algors Mening Corp. 2pp. 92241 330-32241 331

#### DOCKET 40-8102 EXXON DORP,, HOUSTON, TX

- 9793160 192 Provides NRC staff formal response to 980607 for & retreates f4RC potention on corrective action assessments as conveyed to D Renge during teleon in Sept. 1989.
  HOLDNICHUJ Dwisson of Wester Management (NMSS 940403) 97/03/13 PATTONJO Exten Corp. 3pp. 92196 198-92196 264
- -6703180194 "Considere Action Program & ACL Petition" Econo Corp 97/03/15 63pp 82195 201-92195 254

#### DOCKET 40-8186 LEDOUN & CO., TEAMECK, NJ

- 8703180115 Act recept of 870214 Nr informing MRC of steps taken to correct violations, noted in map rept 40-6188/36-02 on 970113 Kinhtickanti, D. Rappor 1 (Pool 820201) 97/03/11 PETERSON, B.E. Ledoux & Co., Inc. 2pp 92184 176-82134 179
- --EYEC188118 Responds to NRC 970130 Rr re-violations noted in map rept 40-5158/96-02 Cornective actions require requisitor & proper digiting be worn white changing #Examplification in proper changing & bagging of #Mer,down removemble contamination PETERSON,9 E Labour & Co, Inc. 97/02/14 KINNESANL, D Region 1 (Post 620201) 2pp 92134 178-92154 179

#### DOCKET 49-8452 BEAR CREEK URANIUM CO., CARPER, WY

- 9709190912 Notification of agraticant homeres meeting w/Bear Creek U Co on 970325 to decrete electricitation activities & homese application for alternate concentration familia for groundwater resources at Bear Creek U net sets ASRAMS,C. High-Level Wasse & Uranium Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 840463) 97703/12 high-Level Wasse & Uranium Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) 1p. 92197-017-92187-017
- 9703280388 Ack money of request from Beer Creek Unswarn Co,deted 970228 for application of attended concentration limits for groundwater at Beer Creek tackly HCLCPACHUJ Creekon of Waste Management #8455 940402 97703/25 CHASE/G Beer Creek Uranum Co 1p 92293 022-82299 022

#### DOCKET 40-884 KENNECOTT URANIUM CO., RAWLINS, WY

- 9703080446 Forwards "Annual Corrective Action Program Review for Yr 1995" & "Evaluation of Aquifer Test Data."
  PAULSON,O A Kinnistoti Corp. 97/02/11 HOLORON,J J. High-Level Washe & Unmum Recovery Projects Branch (MIMS 940403). Ip. 92013 001-92014 245
- -878986480 \*Annuel Correctors Actor: Program Review 1996 & Semienvisel Groundvisiter Monitoring Rept." \*Kennecott Colp. 95/12/31, 450pp. 92013 082-88014 118
- -6740000461 "Evaluation of Aqueter Test Data Sweetweer U Project Sweetweer; County,WY" " Shaphard Miller, Inc. 67/02/29 (28pp. 92014-117-22014-245

#### DOCKET 48-8061 UNETOG WHERALS CORP., PLANDERS, UT

- 8703070825 Forwards reclamators plan & apparations for White Massa U mill NRC sould classified methods for using extended guidance restle.

  PCSERTS,NR Energy Fuels Nacional, Inc. 67702/28 HOLONICH,J.J. High-Levisl Wassis & Usanium Responsy Projects Branch (NB/SS 840403) 2pp 92102.001 92106.177
- -#783678036 "Hydrogoclogic Evaluation of White Mees U Add, At 1994 for Reclamation of White Mees Facilities Standing, UT"

  \* Affiliation Not Assigned #4/07/21 464pp 92103 (268-82104 218
- -6708070039 Flev 1 0 to 'Rockmation Plan White Meas Mill Standing UT " W/mna overside disemble " Energy Fuels Nuclear, Inc. 97/02/26 323pp 92/04 219-82105 177
- 9703070030 Forwards summary of estimated refeases of radioactive mails in effluents from Energy Fuels Nucleur Corp.Whee Mees Mill. Standing.UT for period of 980701-1231 82RG,R S. Energy Fuels Nucleur, Inc. 97703/05 HQL;ONCH,J. Migh-Lavel Waste & Uranum Recovery Projects Stranch (WMSS 940403) 75pp 82050 148-42059 279
- -#785870032 "Serv-Annual Melecrology Monitoring Rept for Blanding Project for penal of 960701-1231" " Energy Pusts Nuclear, Inc. 96/12/31 65pp 92066.225-92056.279
- -- 6785140139 Amend 43 to troenes SUA-1356 for Energy Ruein Nacions, ellowing recept & processing of U-bearing potamism: duranter in solution of potassium hydroxide/potation include from Alted Signal Inc HOLOXICALU I hayf-Lavel Weste 8 Uranium Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 840408) 96/21/20 12pp 92137 266-62137 277
- 8703988235 Notice of freeing on adequacy of decidence statement. EXLINID.CA., LEWIS.H F. Affection. Not. Assigned. 96/12/19. 2pp. 92012:275-92012:276
- 9743636143 Forestak FRN of opportunity for hearing on proposed transfer of NRC source mile Logistes SUA-1356 & SUA-1556
  HOLDNGH, J. High-Level Vitada & Uransum Recovery Projects Branch (NRSS 940403) 97702/24 MEYER, D. Desent of Freedom of Information & Publications, Services (Post 940714) 2pp 91946 042-91945 047
- -9783939122 Notice of apportunity for hearing of approval for transfer of source mail licentees SUA-1396 & SUA-1366 for White Messa U mill & Reno Creek leadily,respectively to trail U Corp.
  HOLDRECH, J. 1499-1244 Veste & Uraniam Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940408) 97/92/24 4pp 91946 044-61946 047
- 970909092 Forwards FRN of FONS) for proposed license renewel of source mell License SUA-1368,Energy Fuete Nuclear, inc White Mess U mill HOLCARCH J 3 High-Level Waste & Uranum Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940-403) 97/12/25 MEYER/DL Diversor of Freedom of Information & Publications Barward (Fort 940714) 2pp 91946 024-91946 052

- -9789099096 FRN of final FCNSI of opportunity for hearing to remer MRC source mail License SUA-1356 to authorize licenses, Energy Fusts Nuclear, into for continued commercial operation of Wildle Mesa U mill MOLONOCH, J. 1 High-Livel Waste & Uranian Recovery Projects Shanch (WMSS 940403) 97/02/26 7pp 91946 026-91948 022
- 970909091 Forwards EA negured to document review of Energy Field Muchar,ing application, JAW 10CFR91 22 FARK, J.R. Dynason of Weste Management (MMSS 940405) 97/02/27 Cycleion of Weste Management (MMSS 940403) 3pp 91945 195-91949 233
- --E782006325 "Emwonmental Assessment for Rennyat of SML 5UA-1355"
  \* Demon of Wests Management (RMSS 840403) 97/02/28 38pp 91946 196-91946 233
- 9783140609 Forwards exiculation for inflation based on Dec 1995 rate of 153 5 & Dec 1995 rate of 158 6 from Consumer Price Index. BERSURE E Energy Fuels Nuclear, Inc. 97/03/04 HOLDINGCHUJ J. High-Larrel Wasse & Unanum Perceivery Projects Steach (#8855 940403) dog 92/137 322-92/137 330
- 9703989216 Provides calculation for inflation based on Dec 1895 rate of 159.5 & Dec 1898 rate of 158.6 for Consumer Price India, BRTRS R & Energy Radio Nationer, Inc. 97705/18 HOLDRICHU & High-Level Wester & Uranium Recovery Projects Branch (AbtSS 940403) 1p. 92296.216-82286.216
- 9703196286 Forwards SER,SAR, SUA-1368 & environ assessment for White Mass U-MR in Sen Juan County,UT HOLONICHUJ Christon of Waste Management (1985S 840-403) 97/03/14 ROBERTSM Energy Fuels Nacional, Ind. 30p 92/106 247-82
- -9703190289 \*Emeranmental Assumment for Renewal of Source Mell License SUA-1336 \*\*
  Division of Warts Management (NMSS 940403), 97/02/25 40pp, 92196.250-92196.250
- -STDS1190299 "SER by Planewal of Source Medi License SUA-1359"
  " Damon of Wipple Managament (MMSS 840409) 87/96/91 31pp 92196-290-22198-200
- -8703180298 Renewed Inceres SUA-1598 by Energy Fuels Intelnenties. HOLONICHU J. Ownson of Waste Management (MASS 940403) 97/02/14 Spp 92199 321-92198 334

#### DOCKET 40-0000 PLATEAU RESOURCES, LTD., LAKE POWELL, UT

- 9703140171 \* Efferent Norstowng Rept for Penod Jul-Dec 1995 \* W/ 670225 N MCRRILLY Plateau Resources, Ltd 95/12/31 HCLCN80HJJ High-Level Weste & Usamura Recovery Projects Branch (AMISS 940403) 10pp 82137 296-82137 506
- 9703240208 Forwards latest copy of ALAFIA rept in compliance w/scenes SUA-1371,condition 16 SAVIGNACIA Sergina: N 97/02/14 HOLDNICHUU High-Level Waste & Urentum-Recovery Projects Strench (MASS 940403) 1p 92241 352-32241 359
- -- 6783849253 "ALARA & QA Audt of Radiation Ballety & Sinven Monitoring Programs at Plataua Resources Lanted Stocksing Carryon U Mill in Trobboo,UT " SAVIGNAC,H Savignec, N 97/02/28 7pp 82241358-82841359
- 9703140868 Informs that Yellow Stone will be moving 65L plant to US Energy Shootering Carryon Resolution CRAFTER Passess Resolutions, Ltd 97/03/03 HOLONICHUJ High-Level Waste & Uranium Recovery Projects Branch (#M655 940403) 5p 92554 152-82594 162
- 9703140098 Informs that keensee has revised MRC surely account per 970226 for WESGER,K. Plateau Resources, Ltd. 97/03/10. HOLOHICH,J.J. High-Level Waste & Unanum Recovery Projects Stanct: (NBMSS 940403). 2pp. 92137 555-92137 357
- \$703240168 Informs that bonness proposes to increase surely extount by \$4,235,023 to new total of \$6,764,159 per 10CFR40,App A Calorie 9 & 10 WEBSERK Pletest Resources, Ltd 97/02/14 HOLOMICH J.J. High-Level Wasse & Uranium Recovery Projects Stanck (#8655 840405) 2pp \$2242 265-92242 267
- 9703259006 Forwards "Glen Caryon Neil Fleorescon Area Visitor Use Summery for Dec 1995" "Interior Dept. of, Neitonal Park Servec #7703/20 PARKJ NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Grein 3pp #2251 309-92251 311

#### DOCKET 40-4762 ARMY, DEPT. OF, ROCK ISLAND, IL.

- 9703140824 Notification of significant learness resisting 97-26 w/util on 970325 to discuss auries of former attents rite. SHAFFER SW. RELIABAT/R R. Region 1 (Poet 620201) 97/03/07 Region 1 (Poet 620201) 3pp 92106 194-92108 196
- 9703-170947 May 1 to notification of teamers making 97-26 in King of Primars,PA to fecitizes accoming servey of former amenial side SHAFFER'S W, BELLMAY,R R Region 1 (Post B20201) 97/03/10 Region 1 (Post 820201) Jup 62-18-283-92116-265

#### DOCKET 49-4734 CHEMETRON COMP., PROYECTAR, RE

- 9765580404 Notification of 970206 meeting w/sceneed in Rickylle MD is general approved process.

  JOHNSON, TO Low-Level Waste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (RMSS 940403) 97/21/20 Low-Level Weste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (RMSS 940403) 2pp 82124 348-92124 348
- 9766-986443 Confirms arrangements for Chemistron Regulator making on 970907 to decises current decommissioning activities. JOHNSCHUT C. Low-Level Waste 6. Decommissioning Projects Statich (FMRS 940403) 97/05/04 PARKER,J Environmental Protection Agency Spp. 92154-914-9212-915.

- \$768290911 Confirms strangements for Chemetron public meeting or 970407 to decate current decorrentescourag activities DOMINSONLT C Lore-Level Waste & Decorrentescourag Projects British (NMSS 940400) 97/03/17 PARKERJ Office, State of hy 82200.262-42205.258
- -9708200018 Confirms amongsments for Chemetron public meeting on 970407 to descuse current decommentationing activities and public meeting Propose Branch (NMS6 940400) 97/10/17 KCHUB B Koh & Amongsment Net 17 92205-283-92205-283
- -6799209044 Cookins arrangements for Chemistron public intering on 970407 to decisis carried decommendating admisses. JOHNSON,TC Localisms Weste & Decommendating Projects Branch (NMSS 949403) 97/03/17 FANNIN,DC Chemistron Corp 1p 92205-284-92206-284
- -- 9783200016 Confirms enungements for Chemistron public meeting on 970407 to decuse current decommissioning activities
  JOHNSCONT'G Low-Level Wester & Decommissioning Projects Branch (NeSS 940403) 87703/17 NOLERIE Newburgh Haights, CH 1p 82205.29542235 285
- -6783206067 Confirms arrangements for Chemetron public meeting on 970407 to decuin curried discontinuationing advantage JCH950017 C Loss-Lavel Wester & Decommissioning Property Branch (NAISS 940403) 97/09/17 UPP.C Chic, State of 1p 92205 296-92205 267
- -0769290618 Confirms arrangements for Chemetros public messing on 970407 to decuse outset decommissioning actualists. JOH45CONT C Low-Level Wests & Decommissioning Projects Branch (NM/SS 940403) 97703/17 ALLAN,T Cuyahogs Cousty, CH 1p 92205.266-92205.265

#### DOCKET 40-6779 MOLYCORP, MC., LOS AHOMLES, CA

- 8785148036 Expresses concern re-environ concerning toda visular WIERLW H. Afficiation Not Assigned: 87/02/11 CLINTON,B President of U.S. & Galousive Offices, 10pp 92128 204-92128 213
- 978900007 Expresses concern re-Molycorp inc exposed redweste holding site WHEATLEY C.A. Affaction Not Assigned 97/02/12 PERSON I. Region 1 (Post 620201) 2pp 92010 359 92010 360
- 9709090344 Requests public document for residents of Washington County. PA re-decunitents relating to Michigan his dispositionationing of plant located in Carrion Township Washington County. PA STRAKAW A Affiliation Not Assigned 97/02/17 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Greet 1p 91971 285 91971 285
- 9703080868 Expresses concerns as decost of radirests by Molycomulins WEBER F. L. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/02/23 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Guest 18pp 92012 277-92012 292
- 9703060360 Expresses concern re Molycorp. Into proposed rethreste holding sets & concludes does not want advasse tructued into sets. & storad PIACENZAV J. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/02/26 PERSONJ. NRC - No Detailed Alfiliation Green 1p 92016 313-92016 314.
- 9703120477 Responds to 970217 Repayuesing NRC establish local POR for documents re-decommendation of Molycorp. Pleasington, PA tale
  PERSON, L.S. Low-Lavel Waste & Decommending Projects Brench DNMSS 840465; 97/03/05 STRAKA, W.A. Permaykana. Commonwealth of 2pp 92124-339-92124-342
- \$709080367 Expresses concern re health risk of nuthrasts from Molycorp Inc radia;siss during ADAMS, Affaction Not Assigned 97/09/06 PERSON,L NRC No Detailed Afficient Swen 1p 92016/290-92016/290
- \$709280302 Responds to 970223 fir re-concerns of actions proposed by Molycorp MELSON,R A. Low Level Wasts & Decompositioning Projects Branch (MASS) 940403] 97/03/16 WESER,F L. Aritiston Hot Assigned 3pp \$2256.223-92256.
- 878398266 Responde to 970211 fti to Pyetident Carson, expressing concerns re-actions peoples to Michael Michael Rational Salety & Seleguards 97/03/21 STRAKA,W SAKOVICH,T, SAKOVICH,D Allesson Not Assigned 20pp 92256-204-8255-229
- \$703261190 Responds to Mindtd 970217 requesting NRC establish LPDR for documents in discontinuous of Malycorp Visabington, PA, Into POWELL III A. Diversion of Friendom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/24 STRAKAW Permitty Visiting, Commitmeetin of App. 92257 347 82257 350
- #7#820#217 Responds to recent fir to L Person, expressing concerns re-actions proposed by Maycorp MELSON P.A. Low Level Waste & Decommensoring Projects Stanch (MASS 940403) 97/03/24 WHEATLEY,C Affiliation Not Assigned Spp. 82269.232-92269/234

#### DOCKET 40-8794 MOLYCORP, INC., LOS ANGELES, ÇA

- 8789838219 Forwards map rapt 40-8794/97-01 on 970211 No veolations noted 96LLAMY R R Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/19 DANKMYER, B K Malycorp, Inc. 3pp 91948/052-91949/058
- \$769130342 Responds to 976303 facsimile to invoice AM2019 97,annual les assessed for lecres SMB 1409

  JACKSON,G C Legnes Fee & Oabt Collection Stanch (Post 390627) 97703/12

  DAWES,G W Melycorp Inc 2pp 92111 357 92111 381

#### DOCKET 40-800 CERAC, INC., MILWAUKER, WI

- 9780398275 Amend 5 to learne SMB-1402 for CERACJino Control 302966 FRADER,C F. Region 3 (Post 830201) 97/03/14 28pp 92273 381-92273 359
- 8780500175 Seminarizes 970226 predecisional inforcement conference in Left (L.Purpose of conference was to decrease apparent violations identified in Impreof 40-8805/96-01 (DMM25) CNNIANOCR J. Report 3 (Post 620201) 97/09/17 VERZEL,O Cerac, Inc. 3pp 92139 021-92159 025

#### DOCKET 40-6436 ARMY, DEFT. OF, MADISON, W.

9793136360 Requeste comments re draft "Finding of Sutability to Trimefer, Papermil & Wood® Road Arte & Jolfenton Proving Geotard in Indians."

CLOUD P D Arry, Dept. of 97/06/04 PTTIGGLOLL Low-Level Weste & Decommissioning Projects Enterth (HMSS 940-00) 12pp 92136 178 92136 189

#### DOCKET 40-4017 POWER RESOURCES, INC., GLENROCK, WY

9703270816 Informs that SP Morzent for Power Resources,inc declined employment, after Comeco Resources inc sequend co Delete SP Morzent from reading last & include C Schmitt as advanted HILDENSRAND, Power Resources Corp 67/03/19 HCKLONICH, J.J. High-Level Waste & Uranium Recovery Projects Brench (MISS) 840403) 1p 32558-035-

#### SIDCKET 46-6965 MUCLEAR METALS, INC., CONCORD, MA

- 9703190309, EXVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT PROPOSED LICENSE PIENEWAL OF MUCLEAR METALS, INC CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS MILLER, R. L. EASTERLY, C. E., LOMBARDUDA Cer. Ridge National Laboratory FIN 3-5084 NURSEG/RASSS 97/02/28 Overson of Industrial & Made In Nursing Baday (Post 970729) 88pp 82020\*152-82020 239

#### DOCKET 40-6902 ATLANTIC RICHMELD CO., GRAINS, HM

- 9708030119 "Right on Compliance w/Clean Ar Act Limits for Radionucide Sasseons. for 1995 W/970221 Br 2/BRCER S Administ Richfleid Co. (ARCC) 98/12/21 CAVIS,A M Environmental Protection Agency 10pp 91955 329-91965 344
- 8743439137 Forwards "Sentenment Reciological Effuent & Environ Date (JubDec 1995) & 1995 Armani Total Effective Date Squirelent to Public for Bluewater Mill Site " ZIEGLER,R & Atlantic Richfeld Co. (ARCO) 97/02/21 HOLORCHULJ High-Level Waste & Unanum Recovery Projecte Branch (RMISS 940403) 1p 91952:225-91952-280
- -0789038184 "Semannusi Redictografi Effluent & Environ Osta (Ad-Dec 1986) & 1986 Annusi Total Effective Dose Equivalent to Pubbo for Bluewater field Sto "
  \* Afflatop Not Assigned 96/12/31 58pp 91952 224-91962.280
- \$783636041 Informs that documents satisfy requirements of changes made to 10CFR40 98,40 42 & 40 61 as result of rulemaking shalled "Terretation or Trabates of Learned Activities Recordingong Requirements," published at FFI or 950616 HOLCHICHJU Owners of Waste Management (MASS 940403) 97/02/24 ZEGLER,R 5 Abanto Richfleds Co (ARCO) 1p 91946-022-01946-022
- 9703078266 Forwards groundwater monitoring well ebandonment completion sept for Siblewater U mill see ZBGUERUS Allentic Pichfield Co. (APCC) 97/02/28 HOLONCH, i High-Level Waste S. Linenum Recovery Projects Branch (NBSS 940403) 36pp 92005 306-92005 347
- 9703120379 Informs that NPIC trus reviewed Environmental Repl supplement for Superator usersum real and takings use 5 found it to be acceptable HOLORCHUJ Design of Yeleste Management (MISSS 940403) 87709/64 ZEGLERURS Adjecto Pschilato Co (ARCC) 1p 92125 528-62125 029

#### POCKET AU-1943 HOMESTAKE MINING CO., ORAșită, Min

- 9709868296 "Sens-Annuel Environ Repr Jul Dec. 1998" W/970927 Nr CELLANUE III Homeeleka Mining Co. 96/12/91 IRCLONICH, Jul High-Level Wittle & Uranum Recovery Projects Simila (MMSS 940408) 36pp 92012 164-92012 197
- 9705060282 Submits "1990 Annuel Groendrester Monistring Rept."
  CELLAN,R R Homestelle Mining Co. 97702/27 HCLLNRCH,J J. High-Level Waste & Uranum Recovery Projects Branch (NHSS 940403) 1p. 95069 045-95089 135
- --9703080383 "Ground-Water Montoring for Homestake's Grant Project/MRC Locate 8UA-1471 & Darcharge Plan DP-200 1995" HOLZER,TV , HOFFMAN,G L. Hydro-Engineering 96/12/31 454pp 92008 044-92009 133

#### DOCKET 40-894 SCHOO WESTERN MINNIG CO., BALT LAKE CITY, UT

9709120925 Forwards map rept 40-9904/97-01 on 970210 & notice of weithing CARI,C.L. Region 4 (Post 320201) 97/09/05 CROUCH D.B. SCHEC Western Mining Co. 4pp 92056-157-92059 170

- --9703130939 Notice of violetics from inep on 970210 Violetics posed Bounese semiensual ground water monitoring rapts for first & second helf of 9806 did 980618 & 9701 respectively did not exclude all of required date specified in semiple \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/09/05 2pp 92069 161-82069 183
- -6703120034 Insp. rept. 40-6904/97-01 on 970210 Violation noted Major areas impetted Management organization & controls, site operations\_nadation protection & enveronmental recording programs.

  \* Region 4 (Post 520201) 97/06/05 app. 62060 183-92066 170

#### DOCKET 48-8605 GUIVIRA MINNIG CO., GRANTE, INI

- B703000388 "Effect Monitoring Rept for Second Heli of 1986" W/870229 ftr LUTHINGER,P Cauvey Mening Co 95/12/31 HICLONICH,J High-Level Wants & Uranum Recovery Projects Scanch (FMRSS 640403) 30pp 92009 287-92009 316
- 9783898460 Sabrada sempte recount data for enpoundments 1 & 2 or response to RA' ne redon flux metatoring progrets at Antonose Latte facility.

  LUTHINGERIP. Counts Meering Co. 97702/21 HOLORICH, Low-Level Weste & Decon
- 9709190919 Forwards reprinted 40-5005/97-01 on 970219 No violations noted CAMIC L. Region 4 (Post 650201) 67/03/04 PERCINANCS Cluvica Allming Co. 4pp 92018 001 92019 014
- -9793109515 inep rept 40-9905/97-01 on 970211-13 No violetions noted. Major areas inspected ingt organization,controls,operating review,satistion protection & radioactive violet ingt.

  \*\*Pegon 4 (Post 320201) 97/05/04 1000 92019 005-92019 014
- 9783200145 Nobiles of manor limit dismage to evaporation cond #19 due to abnormally strong world. Lorest segment of their segged below water level allowing point solutions to seep into earther bern Repair's to both liner & bern invisited. LUTHGERP Curves Manage Co. 97/03/10 CHRBCMUR. New Memor. State of 1p 92212 306-92212.306

#### DOCKET 40-8967 UNC MINING & MILLING (DIV. OF UNITED MUCLEAR CORP.),

- 9763380184 (réserve that Econoce has equalicant shereet er HRI Inc proposed in situ U mining operation Church Rock/Covenpoint area COHOCES Harriso Nation 96/10/06 CAPLSONAR High-Lavel Waste & Uranium Recovery Projects Granch (P&MSS 940403), 1p 32209-031-92299-001
- 9703030907 "Som-Ahmuel Efficient & Erregonmental Mondoring Repta for Jul-Dec 1988 "W/970221 W MCRALES/EIN Under/Nuclear Corp. (auto- of URC, Inc.) 96/12/30 HOLGNICH, J.J. Hogh-Layel Wastle & Usersum Recovery Projects Stanch (RMSS 940403) 28pp 91854 335-91864 363
- 2793052296 Submin role & responsibility of NM Environ Dept at United Nuclear Corp.
  and
  HANNINGUAL New Mission, State of 97/02/26 GHOSE,S Environmental Protection
  Agency 2pp 92009 178-92002 178
- 8783278321 Continents on UNC annual review is 1995 ground water corrective action LIU,B. New Mecco., State of 97/03/16 GHOSE,It Flagon 4 (Fost 930201) Spp 92265.347-42286.355
- 9743346175 Forwards samed land use survey rept;por license condition 31 MCRALESE M United Nuclear Cosp (subs. of UNC, Inc.) 97/03/20 Division of Waste Management (NMSS 940405) 4pp 92291 175-82291 179

#### DOCKET 40-0949 SHIELDALLOY CORP., HEWFIELD, HA

- #785128473 Forwards NRC commants on CN EPA professed remediation plan of p61219
  KESMEDY,JE Low-Level Waste & Decommunicating Projects, Branch P64633 940403) 97/02/26 CLERK,H Chic, State of Spp 82124-331-92124-335
- ETREMBOSS Forwards number of documents to development of final EIS for decommemoring of sing price at Stackfalloy Mataliangcal Corp Isolaty in Cambridge,OH KEMEDY.J.E. Low-Level Wests & Decommending Projects Branch PalesS 840403) 97/03/12 WADE,M Out: Rudge Associated Universities 12pp 82159 246-92198 241
- --87032808g28 Presents comments on recently added remedial effectives, offsite deposed of Sest Stag Pite & constructional of Week Stag Pite 8\*MELDG, W.J. PTI Survices, No. 96/11/25 WISSERJAN F 1.29-Level Waste & Decommenoning Projects Emech (IMMSS 940403) 7pp 92199-268-92199-268
- -9703290890 Provides estimate of parameter distributions during decommissioning of this piece. Services, Inc. 87/02/10 KENNEDY, I Low-Level Wastle & Decommissioning Projects Branch (IMASS 940403) 2pp 92139 290-92199 281

#### BOCKST 40-1994 THO ALGORI RIBBING CORP., CKILAHOWA CITY, CK

- 8793256315 Forwards The Alegoin Corp Smith Ranch Project, Welfield One Pre-Operational Opes Subscribe \*\*
  FRENCIALP S Ro Algore Mining Corp 97/03/15 HOLCNICH, J. High-Lined Weste & Unanuan Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) 2pp 92521 001-92322 192
- Strongen "Rio Algom Meeng Smith Rench Project.Wallfold One Pre-Operational Data Submittel " W/Waterier coverage dispurings.
   Rio Algom Menng Corp. 87/03/18 550pp. 82321 008-82322 192
- 8700168127 Forwards notice of opportunity for hearing on Stift, SUA-1646 in renewel application for Pilo Algorin, Smith Ranch U Project, WY HOLDINGHULL Division of Warts Management (Nietas s40403) 87/03/14 HEYER, DL. Division of Fredom of information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 2pp 92200 257-92200 262

-9709190179 Notice given that Pio Algors has requested NRC approval for renewel of losines SUA-1545 for Shatch Planch U Project as performance based transa-HOLONICHUJ Division of Waste Management (NASS 940403) 97705/14 App 92000 296-92200 262

#### DOCKET 49-0608 HYDRO RESOURCES, MG., DALLAS, TX

- #7#2200270 FINAL ENARCHMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT TO CONSTRUCT AND OPERATE THE ORCHMPOINT URANIUM SOLUTION MINING PROJECT, CROWN POINT, NEW MEXICO Doctor No. 40-4998 phydro Resources, Isal.)

  \*\*Ormanon of Wister Management (NMSS 940403) NUREG-3508 97/02/28 432pp 92192 001-92193 688
- 9703890978 Forwards into created from 960815 sebmittel in response to RAI on safety analyses minew & environ review for uterrapy solution making isomes application for Crossoporal, NB W/o encil
  PELIZZAMS FRI, Inc. (Hydro Resources, Inc.) 96/06/16 GILLEND M High-Level Wage & Uterrapy Recovery Projects Branch (NBASS 940403). 1p 91858-357-91968-367
- 8793830085 Informs that 960616 submitted to Crownpoint,NM license application can be updated by replacing and revised page W/o end!
  PELIZZA,M S. HM, ling physics Resources, (m) 96/06/21 GILLE-I/O M. High-Level Wasse S. Uraniera. Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 840403). 1p. 91866.366-91966.306
- 9709680878 Responds to 960829 phone requests its HFN Crownpoint Project & submits revised vertical of Atlachment G2/56-3 & G2/94 PELIZZA, N S HMI, Inc. (Hydro Resources, Inc.) 96/08/90 CARLSONUS High-Level Wates & Univers
- 9703030193 Forwinds three copies of remaid 01/61 Response to stolute pretering set still of sovereign authority tr/regulatory purediction has been replatized PELIZZA,MS Hill, Inc. (Hydro Resources, Inc.) 95/09/08 CAPLSON,8 High-Level Waste & Unanum Recovery Projects Brench (HMSS 940409) 4pp 91956 218-91956 222
- \$75000065 Submite comments of MRC stell status root to ASUE did 950830
  PELIZZAJAS, HPI, Inc. (Hydro Resources, Inc.) 86/09/10 HOLOMOH, High-Level
  Waste S, Uranium Recovery Projects Beanch (NAISS 940403) 1p 91996-35891966-956
- 8785030008 Forwards Question 3 comments reletted of groundwater diswidown on town of Crowtopolist Wests
  PELIZZAMS HRIL INC 84cto Presources, Inc.) 98/98/13 CARLSON,B High-Lavel
  Wates & Unanum Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) 4pp 81956 32791956 340
- 9703280164 Informs that liperate has agmittant whereal in HRI Ino proposed in arts U materia operation Charch Rock/Drowspoint side.
  CCHOES Revisio relation 96/10/09 CARLSONS High-Level Weete & Unesiam Re-covery Projects Search (MISSS 940408) 1p 92299-001-92299-001
- 970305056 Regords to RAI re MRI proposed New Meson ISL operation Water studyses of Town of Cremposit water wells, and SARTELS, CS. MRI, Inc. (hydro Resources Inc.) 98/10/20 CARLSONLE D. NRC -No Destrict Affiliation Green 3pp 91848 085-91948-957
- 9703030138 Responde to RAI re HRI proposed New Mexico ISL operations & Cromepoint ISL application BARTELS,CS HRI, Inc. (Hydro Resources, Inc.) 96/10/22 CARLSON,R-D High-Lavel Waste & Utanera Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) Bpp 91956 331-91936 336
- 9703030198 Responde to request to HRI,Inc proposed NM t8L operations Well let & tim ptd #61021 & 961024,enct SARTELS,CS 398, inc. (Hydro Resources, Inc.) 96/10/29 CARLSON,R D NRC -NO Detailed Affiliation Green spp 91866 323-81896 330
- 6708030182 Responds to 961101 for contribution of MRC poston w/respect to dismany 3 secondary groundwater restriction goals for Cross-point/fill in-detal felloh manny properties. As acceptance of poston in writing-requested CLEMENT,R F 818, Inc. (hydro-Resources, Inc.) 98/11/06 HOLONICH,J J Deston of Waste (Armagement (NIASS 940403) 2pp 81990 353-91996 354
- 9702290171 Proposes to further address Navago concerns re-leasing provisions 5, understands NRC will be preparing SER for proposed project 6 public hearing will be conducted re-project.

  \* Mission, Dept. of, Bureau of Indian Affairs 96/12/12 HOLONICH.J.) High-Level Waste 8 Urahulm Recovery Projects Stancts (NMSS 940403) 1p 92299-003-92299-002
- BP03099128 Responds to 961220 ftr which requested concurrence un several points of requestments & recommendations determined to be important by NRC staff for lossing Churchroot & Coverpoint projects Requestments & conditions, accepted CLEMENT, R.P. HRQ, Inc. (Hydro Resources, Inc.) 36/12/25 HOLLOROCH, J. Right Level Waste & Granum Recovery Projects Branch (MASS 940403). 1p. 91956:565-
- 6703148023 Responds to 961024 for requesting concurrence that proposed Cross Pond Project will not advancely affect any federal letted endangered or forestance apoces in project stree. PROPOT, J. Indenot, Ougs, of, Pigh & Wildlife Senson 67701797 GELEN, Dref. High-Level Wasse & Lineaum Recovery Projects Branch (FMMS) 940403) 4pp 92137 352-82137 355
- 8703039616 Responds to 970114 Pr to Channan Jackson & JJ Nototich which wise sent in support of 961206 by received by NRC from S Jordan of NM Environ Law Objects in representing interacts of both Eastern Nevero Dine Agenci U Mining & Info-China Paperiletto, C.J. Office of Nuclear Meterial Selving & Safeguards 97/02/21 BOULANGER, A.R. Affiliation Not Assigned Spp. 91948-011-91946-021

- 9703060001 Méroccumdunt & Crown (miguest for stiglus (apt) \* Orders NPIC Staff to report when PEIS & SER will be completed W/Cartifoles of Ser Served on 970228 COTTER,8 P. Atomo Safely & Locarteing Board Parel #197 1978 97/02/28 Office of the General Counted (Foot 860701). Apr. 91970 213-61970 218
- 978084061 Memorandum & Order property for status rept)\* Orders NRC Staff to report when FRIS & SER will be completed W/Certificate of Src Served on 970229 COTTER B P. Attenut Selety & Lucensing Board Panel #197 18178 97/02/29 4pp
- STRET48069 Notice of appearance of D Curran on behalf of Southwest Presenct 8 Info Cir \* W/notice of appearance of D Curran on behalf of Eastern Navayo Dine Against U Mining did 87/3304 W/Certificate of Sho CURRAN,D CURRAN,D Harmon, Curran, Gallagher & Spielberg (formerly Harmon, Curran 6 Totalby) 6197 16182, 97/03/04 App 92/109/336-92/109/338
- 9703140113 Informs that NRC staff completed acceptance review of Hydro Resources, inc Crownpoint U project completed acceptance review of Hydro place of types of info staff will need before NRC can complete detailed review end. HOCOSCOLJ High-Livel Waste & Uninum Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) 97/09/10 CUEMENT, R.F. HRT, Inc. (Hydro Recountries, Inc.) 18pp 92137 278-92137 295.
- 9709140124 Forwards calculations by staff in support of Crownpoint,PM U solution mining EIS
  FORDWH Performance Assessment & Hydrology Branch (MMSS 940403) 97/03/
  11 CARLSONERC High-Lovel Weste & Urantern Recovery Projects Branch (MMSS 940403) 30pp 92137 226-92137 236
- 9703180409 rePC Staff supplemental elebus rept ne review of an atu lieschate mere eppli-casion filed by Hydro Resolutors,Inc.\* W/Cernflotte of Svo TUFIK-SE Office of the General Coursel (Post 680701) #197 18210 97/03/14 4pp 92134 006-92134 011

#### DOCKET 46-990 HERTTAGE MINISTRALS, INC., LAKEHURST, NJ

\$103380872 Notification of agraficant licenses meeting \$7-29 w/heled altendees on 970410 in King of Prusses,PA to discuss because that status earway plans MALERIAL, SELLAMY,R R. Ragion 1 (Post \$20201) 97/03/21 Region 1 (Post \$20201) 3pp \$2285.048-9288.000

#### DOCKET 44-6969 ENVINOCARE OF UTAH, INC., SALT LAKE CITY, UT

- 9703110668 Formaccis final map rept on Environment 11e (2) cell at South Circe,UT for review Copy of geomethical engineering section of Replantation Plentinguested for long term evaluations of other geomethical problems. CHSNLC C Laurence Linemanne National Laboratory 96/12/17 ROM,D.S. Diversor of Waste Absengement (NMSS 940403). 1p. 92072 529-92073 536
- -8793119071 Insp. of Iconne. SAC-1559 on 991119 No veltilions noted. Areas-mapecied geolachwood stability of 11e (2) disposal cell cummity under congruption. " Lawrence Livermore National Laboration; 98/11/27, 11pp 92073 329-92073 339
- #745999218 Responds to 670106 person on behalf of Masurili Resources Defenses Council NRC has derend request to take action against Environme of Utah, inc for res-sons against in end 00-97-02 day 970206 THOMPSON, H. Of oil the Excessive Defense for Operations #197 18169 97/02/ 97 COCNSANTS Natural Resources Options Council 7pp 92106 224-92108 262
- 6745104256 Provides comments on 970123 ASC technical memory, order to assist efforts a resolution of outlier interregationes related to site characterization & ground-water flow & contemment transport modeling of transes application: MORTON, LG User, State of 97702725 ALKEMA,K Environmental Research & Technology, Inc. 7pp. 92048 333-92048 339
- EYESBERGHES Ack recept for NRIC 970216 ftr,forwarding decision w/nexpect to pieceon by Natl Resources Deferate Council (NRDC) to revoke licenses issued to Envirocens of UT for deposed of low-level radiatogical weeks male; PRISCO\_US Energy, Dept to 97702725 HOLON(CRUJ High-Level Weets & Uranum Recovery Projects Branch (NWSS 940403) 1p 91996 356-91996 359
- 9789160163 Forwards copy of ad Environmeran in both Salt Lake newspapers
  JUDD,C Utah, State of 97/02/25 BANGART P. Office of State Programs (Poet
  911117) 7pp 92152:235-92162-241
- 9703039297 Responds to NRC 970125 for re-violations sched in vitap of facense SMC-1558 Corrective account stats were established if any apparent exceedance of Table S-1 values occur on 961120 ALKEMA, K.L. Ennocate of Usah, Inc. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deald, 7pp. 91992-311-91992-316
- 9703060277 Pleaponds to NPC 970126 ftr re violations noted in map of license 846C-1559 Corrective actions sits specific side for extreadences identified in 981024,Energ-care it restricts that ALKEMAK I. Enrincente of Usah, Inc. 97/02/25 HOLDINCH, J.J. Office of Nuclear Mattenal Sefety 6 Safeguerds 1p 92025 265-92025 301
- 97031100s8 reforms of plans to submit rept which will support changes to original groundwriter baseline values cetablished in Table 5-1 & for site specific in Table 5TD-1 of reploacitys mail traines for 114 (b) write 8 mod by 970324

  ARKEMAK L. Environmental Research 8 Technology, Inc. 97/02/27 HOLONCH, J.J. Office of Nuclear Material Salety 8, Safeguerds 1p. 92076 333-82076 333
- 9705240627 Requests Envirocaré present plan to established groundwiller monitioning verifit at LARW & 11-6 (2) Disposed Celle MORTONI, 8 Usely, State of 97/02/27 ALKEMA,K Envirocare of Utah, Inc. 38pp 82229 315-92220 350
- \$783129088. Responds to 970216 fit to Ht. Thompson re opposition of strengthy to shut down action that may be taken against Environage of UT, inc by NRC as result of NRDC 10CFR2 205 petition of 970108 HOLDRICH, United to Waste Atmagationst \$8658 940403) 87/03/04 GERRARD, M 6 Amold & Porter 1p 92128 025-92128 050

- —8793139199 Informs that request to take action re Environme of UT/Ino has been deried for mations tasted in engl Director's Decision 00-97-422 THORPSONUM I. Adeptant for Operations (Post 880206) 97/02/07 COCHRAM,T 8 Natural Resources Detente Council 7pp 192128-025-02128-048
- -8793158128 Opposes any action that would shut down Environme of UTUse on bahalf of Wayne Township GERRARIOM B. Amold & Porter 87/02/18 THOMPSON,H.L. Assessed for Oper-eleons (Post 890205) 2pp 92128 049-92128 050
- 9703190202 Submits euromany of results of audit of American West Analysis (LOPEZ,G.C. Usin, State of 97/03/05 MORTON,L.S. Utain, State of Opp. 92048-326-92048-331
- \$703140652 Responds to 970221 Mr requireling Commission invitor of Directore Decision DD-97-02 Required denied in ecoordance w/100RR2 772 Certificate of Svc end Served on 970311
  HOYLE, J.C. Office of the Securitary of the Commission #187 18198 97/03/10
  CDCHRAN, J.B., Research Mathematic Resources Defence Council 2pp 92106 322-92106 323
- 9703:190401 Outcomes inters into the "Nuclear-Wasto Firm Subt for Paying Regulator Too Little," from 970227 Walstonet Journal JUDD,C A Environment of 97/03/10 BANGART,R Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 5pp 92/175-075-03/75-03/75
- \$763200152 Identifies conting monitoring program as completion monitoring groups a according values in tables 6-1 & STD-1 as sits specific values for groundwriter wells & constituents w/exceedances based on sample results.smanning completions ALKEMAK I. Eventocare of Usin. Inc. 97709/11. HOLDINGCH.J.J. High-Level Waste & Unanum Recovery Projects Branch (RMSS 940403). 1p. 92212/908-82212/308
- 9703180371 Responde to 970201 Rr re regulation of Emwocare Becton 274 of ASA as amend provides statutory basis under which NRC can refrequely consponsibilities to Gaztes excluding regulatory settlently for LLRW disposal facilities BANGARTIR L. Office of State Programs (Post 9(1117) 97709/17 JCHRISON,S AJ-Risation Not Assigned Spp 92184 248-92184 252
- -9704280141 Advisée of changes on Environments Continuesta will be givenut changes and agreed upon 8 morphostised directly who for HOLOHOMU, INRC No Desaled Affiliation Green 97/08/13 SCHINGIDERIK HIRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p 192164-251-42164 (61)
- -0103180378 Decumes interest in printion to revoke Entropyre Sparce. Appreciate efforts in Assessing questions to indenstand equation Concerned invasiony of othe 2s well as legality.

  JCHNSON,S. Addition Not Assessed. 87/02/91 BANGART,R. Office of State Programs (Post 811117). 1p. 82/64/252-92184-252.
- BY88250252 Subvirits request for addition to groundwater morethring rept. MCRTCNLLB Utah, State of 97/03/17 ALKEMA,K Environme of Utah, Inc. 400 92752-088-92252 102
- 8783540083 Ack receipt of 970826 fir informing NRC of steps taken to correct veliditions noted in inep rept 40-8888/95-02 re response to NRC fir did 970128 Corrective actions will be reviewed during laters inspection SCARANC, FA Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/09/20 JUNID,C.A. Environme of Utah, Ing. 3pp 82220 118-92220 127.
- 8782349163 Requests that 1997 Environment of UT Business promotional handout & 1997 Mountain States Analysical Ino Business promotional handout be dockated LEPZVFEME High-Lavel Waste & Urahama Recovery Projects Branch (MarSS 940403) 97/13/20 FRIDLEY'S Information & Records Management Branch (Post 990827) 1p 82240/272-92240/331
- -6709240954 "Statement of Qualifications, An Overview of Svc4, Capabilities & Expen-100 " | 97/01/01 44pp 92240 279-62240 331
- eyeadókitátó informe that final rept on groundweter estate tall the submitted by 979404 due to delay of spiked sample sundyee. ALKEMA, K. Emvacere of Utgh, Inc. 97/05/20 HOLONICH, J.J. High-Level Weste & Urafaum Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 640408). 2pp. 92253 311-92253 312

#### DOCKET 44-4016 HARTLEY & HARTLEY LANDFILL (MOHR), BAY COUNTY, MI

- #769170147 Forwards assended application package for MI Dept of Natural Resources owned portion of Hardey & Hardey Landill State Game Area Site & response to correspond & decommissioning funding plan SOREL,K Michigen, State of 97/02/25 HICKEY,J W. Low-Lavel Weste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (MMSS 940403) 6pp 92136 270-82136 335
- **6763176186** "Tachwegi Buggori Dacument,10CFR40 Luciesio Application for Tobica March State Garne Ares Bris " " Michigen, State of 97/02/24 33pp 02(36.275-92136.310
- -#79\$170162 "Decommencing Funds Plan for Totaco March State Game Area 946 "

  \* Michigan, State of 97/02/24 25pp #2136 311-92138 335
- 9703269312 Informs that administrative review identified one defloancy which was onve-sion of supred certification systemant IAW Septem 13 of application for shall learner HECKEY, I/W Low-Level Weste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (MMSS 940405) 97/03/21 SOSEL,K Michigan, State of Spp 92269 226-92259 231

#### DOCKET 40-6064 ENERGY PUBLIC MUCLEAR

\$70,000,5189 Forwards PRN of apportunity for hearing on proposed transfer of NRC source mail Louises SUA-1558 & SUA-1558 HOLCHICH, J. Hogh-Level Witstin & Urabuum Recovery Projects Branch (NRSS 94,0403) \$77,027.24 MEYER, DI. Develor of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 94,0714) 2pp 91846 042-91946 047

-9708088122 Notice of appartunity for hamming of approval for transfer of source medicamene SUA-1358 & SUA-1359 for White Mess U mill & Rano Creek lacific inspectively to this ID Corp. HOLDRICH J. High-Lavel Waste & Uranum Recovery Projects Branch (MASS 940403) 97/02/24 app 91946 044-91646 047

#### DOCKET 48-8827 CABOT CORP. FEADING & REVERE

- 9703120478 informs that addition only be required as result of NPIC technical review to incorporate changes to condense 14.18, 16.8, 19 of Bosses SIAC-1562 HAPRIST E Los-Lived Weste & Decommessouring Proposite Branch @Ress 940403) 97/02/27 CAMPTIBLUIA Calbot Corp. 2pp 92124 325-82124 330
- \$709080462 Application for amend to License SMC-1562.Modifying schedule for submittal of decommendating plant CAMPITELLIA Cabot Corp. 97/02/28 NELSON,R.A. Diretion of Waste Management (MMSS 940403) 3pp 92011 357-92011 359
- 9709120454 Forestride Manutate of 970225 meeting w/incircees & NRC to decrees current status of decommencering plan for Restaling faculty
  HARRIST & Low-Level Weete & Decommensurary Projects Branch (MMSS 940403)
  97709/05 CAMPITELLA Cabot Corp Spp 82122-2984/2122-280
- 9783130272 Ack recept of arrand request to incorporate changes to condition 11 Add into may be requested as need of technical review of request. HAPRIST E Low-Lawel Weste & Decommencing Projects Branch (MASS 840408) 97/03/10 CAMPITELLIA Cubot Corp. 2pp. 82198 098-32128 097
- 9703280002 Responde to 951106 fir re NRC 960625 comments on Cabot Rek Assessment in support of Cabot Decommissioning Plan for ReversiPA (scrifty Number of comments failed correspond to comments in 961109 fir HAPRES, TE Love-Lavel Waste & Decomments from Propose Branch (NRSS 840403) 97/09/12 CAMPITELLIA Cabot Corp Spp 92199/342-82199/346

## COMESTIC LICENSING OF PRODUCTION AND UTILIZATION FACILITIES

#### DOCKET BO-2 FORD MUCLEAR REACTOR

#### F. Geourtly, medical, emergency & Rre protection plane

- \$793960393 Discusses completed review by EP 8. Environ Health Physics Section of Rev 15 of 981016 PMR Emergency Plet lotted review indicates that plen-continues to be in accordance wit/10CPRS0.34 ESSIG.T.M. 97703/04 MICHAELS,T.S. 1p. 91999.194-91999.194
- 8789178194 Ack receipt of 961029 in transmitting ser 15 to emergency plan NRC approved not required bissed on determination that clearings do not decrease overall eflectivenese of emergency plan. MICHAELS,T 8. 97/03/12 FLEMING,R F. Michagas, Univ. of, Ann. Arbor, MS. 3pp. 92126-967-92128-989

#### V. Operator Examinations

- 8793068147 Forwards reactor operator homes exerce for R McCuo & M Lande Exerce need not be adminishmed at agree hine W/o and DCYUE, P.V. 97702/28 DUCAMP,8 Michigan, User of, Ann Arbor. MI 3pp 81891 333-91891 335
- 8793149193 Forwards results of Operator Install Exam conducted at Univ of Michigan on 970305 W/o end WESS-84 97/09/12 FLEMIS,R F Michigan, Univ of, Ann Arbor, MI 1p 92115 942-92115 942-921

#### DOCKET 50-5 INDIAN POINT STATION, UNIT 1

#### J. Meurence & Indonnity information

5703648237 Forwards table that cultimes nuclear property insurance on behalf of util covering Units 1 & 2 OLUMNI,3 E. Consolidated Edward Co. of Hew York, Inc. 97/02/21 Document Control Branch (Occurrent Control Death) 2pp 91992 273-91992:274

#### Q. Inspection reports, LE Bulletine & correspondence

- 8783048288 MRC Into Notice 97-006, "Week-beens in Plank-Specific Entergency Operating Procedures for Reffling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side " MARTIN, T 97/09/04 Consolidated Educan Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92035-203-92035-211
- 8793668336 NRC Info Holico 87-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lit 89-10 Closeout Impp." MARTIN, T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp. 82035 212-92035 225
- 9708140142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Statt Circuit Breather Subcomponents" of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 8703146145 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inedequate Main Steam Galety Valve (MSSV) Selpoints 8 Performance lieute Associated W/Long MSSV Next Piping " MARTEN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92277 011-92277 019

- 8783149144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Correspon in Concrete Contemporary Information and Principles of New York, Inc. 125p. 92257 020-92257 031
- B780190139 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Connent Erosson From Contaminant Subtoundslone at Nuclear Power Parels." MARTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257-032-92557-042
- 8765196119 Suppl 1 to NRC (nto Notice 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Fature of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTINETT 97703/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 82257
- #PRESIDED21 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coatings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN,17 177/02/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 02257-053-02257-066

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

#### V. Operator Exeminations

97039402811 issues NRC Administrative Ur 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for recisions power resolves as power resolves as alumination of nati axism schoolule for operator locating MARTINGT 97/03/06 Concolidated Educon Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177 040-92177 047

#### DOCKET 50-6 PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR

#### H. General correspondence

- 8790979046 Informs NPO of changes at Penn State that one in formative state that will affect reporting chain for reactor KLEVANSE R Pennsylvenna State Urav, University Park, PA. 97/02/27 MENOCHICA, M. NPC No Detailed Affiliation Gaven. 1p. 82031 274-82531 274
- P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence
- 9703190289 Requests soid into in order to continue review of PA State Univ amend request for Parin State Bretzslets reactor submitted on 970208 MENCONCAMM 97/03/97 EPICKSON,R A PermiyAvane State Univ , Hamaburg, PA Spp 92105 390-92105 394

#### DOCKET SIN 10 DREEDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1

#### P. Sucurity, medical, emergency & the protection plane

- \$703040300 Forwards response to RAI se review of central amergency operations tools by SRONS, J.C. Commonwealth Scison, Co. 97/02/27. Document Control Stanch (Document Control Deat), 17op; 91979 252-91979 258.
- 9700000160 Rev 81 to "GSEP Sée Atriex DNPS" \* Commonweith Edson Co 97/02/27 29pp 92011 249-92011 278
- 9703130367 Revised EPRPumcluding rev 2 to CEPR-2231-02,rev 1 to CEPR-2310-03,rev 1 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 3 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 1 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 1 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 3 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 1 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 3 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 1 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 2 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 1 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 3 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 1 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 3 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 1 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 3 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 3 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 1 to CEPR-2330-03,rev 3 to CE
- 9709210925 Parvised CEPIPs, including 2000 sense Table of Contents, rev 1 to CEPIP-2001-01, rev 3 to CEPIP-2210-01, rev 2 to CEPIP-2211-01, rev 0 to CEPIP-2211-02, rev 0 to CEPIP-2221-02, rev 6 to CEPIP-2290-01 & rev 1 to CEPIP-2231-01 \*\*Components Educo Co 97/09/10 41pp 92235 138-92235 178
- 970326606 Revised EPIPs, including nev 6 to CEPIP-2220-01, nev 7 to CEPIP-2300-02 & nev 7 CEPIP-2300-01
- ne/ 7 CEPTP-2380-01 \* Commonweeth Edeou Co 97/05/16 3Gpp 92253 001-82253 039

#### Ci. Inspection reports, III Guiletine & correspondence

- 9703049283 Conclutive response to MRC independent safety line; Repts 50-010/86-201,50-237/96-201 & 50-248/98-201 Corrective ecoons radiation protection technically amendately depetiched to investigate, when issue intentined PERRY\_IS Commanwealth Edison Co. 87/02/28 Document Correct Branch (Document Control Deaty, 58pp. 91972-288-91872-344
- 9703040265 NPC info Mosco 97-006, "Weekseeping in Plant-Specific Grosgancy Operating Procedures for Feithing Secondary Side of Dry Osco-Through SGs."
  MARTRIX T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edecin Co of New York Inc. 8pp 92035-203-92035-211
- 9700040338 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Coming Generic Lin 89-10 Classical Inspect National Inspection of the Price of Mark York, Inc. 1489-92035 212-92035 225

#### 10 DOCKETED ITEMS

- 970911D163 Forwards response to NFC 970208 for re-violetone in imp repts 50-010/ 97-03,50-237/97-03 & 50-242/97-03 on 970114-23 Conjective schone problem identification form was winder which initiated operatibility determination for pump PERRY\_J S Commonwealth Enteron Co 87/03/09 Document Control Branch (Decement Control Branch 979-92121 083
- 17423128045 Forwards response to NFIC 970204 ftr re-violations noted in step Paper 50-010/96-14,50-237/96-14 8. 50-249/96-14 on 961021-1206 Contactive actions technical manual was updated terperts bullists by VETIP PERRY\_IS Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/06 Cocament Control Branch (Document Control Death) 6pp 92125 109-92125 113
- 8788460142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Feitures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breater Subcomponents." MARTIN.TT 97/08/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257-001-92257-010
- 97405140145 MRC Info Motoe 97-009, "Inacequate Main Statin Salety Valve (MSSV) Sinpoints & Performance lesues Atmicrated W/Long MSSV Infet Prong " suAFTINT T 97/03/12. Conscilidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-92057-019
- 9703190998 Responde to NRC 970212 ft re-volations noted in may repts 50-010/97-02.50-237/97-02 & 50-249/97-02 Corective appears rev-of Dreeden Administrative Procedure IDAP) 13-01 "Station Access," review disting station incomes statist levels, RERIPT, JS Commonwealth Edisjon Co-97/03/12 Opcument Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 8pp 92205-300-62205-305
- 9793140161 MRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Contammental."

  MARTIN, T.T. 97/09/13 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York Inc. 12pp 92257 020-92257 031
- 9709280184 Responds to SALP 14 rept which covers pends 960319-961226 PERRY\_I & Commonwealth Edison Co. 977/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt): 18pp 82251 130-92267 147
- 9703190598 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cerment Erosion From Continument Subfoundators at Nuclear Poyete Plants" 64-41761, T1 97-703/21 Consolidated Scieon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 D42
- 9763160164 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Faziure of ITE/Gould AC Release Used in Safety-Related Applications."

  ### NARTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of Hew York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-42227 052
- 9703200231 NRC Info Notice 97 013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coalings at Nacteor Power Plants" MARTIN,T T 97/02/2N Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 083-92257 083

#### 9. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703030496 Radioactive Efficient Rept for Jen-Dec 1995 for DNPS \* W/970224 for PERRY\_J S Commonwealth Edison Co 96/12/31 91pp 91951 257-91951 350
- 9703180042 Monthly operating night for Feb 1987 for Dreeden Nuclear Power Stellan W/970310 fir ABRELLIG A., PERRY, J.S. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/02/28 13pp 62304 284-92304 286

#### S. Reportable occurrences, LEPs. & releied correspondence

- 9709170343 Forwards LER 97-001-00 Commitments made by utilizing PERRY\_I S Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/10 Descriptif Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 92217304-82217310
- -6793478245 LER 97-001-00 on 970210,120 with creat breaker supplying Alternate federa & Particulate Sampling sys impred Caused by lingly delitiously Disconnected auxiliary loadstrated rate of celetra & vested continued sys appreciation CUEALYP Commonwealth Calegor Co 97/08/12 5gp 92217 306-92217 310

#### V. Operator Examinations

9703040253 feature NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of Oils or CPe for nuclear power reactors released to the state of the power reactors are elemented of Additional Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92177 GeG-92177 GeG-9217 GeG-9

#### W Decommissioning Stage Gocaments & Correspondence

- 9703240118 ODCM, Dreeden Annex nevs 1.9 to Chapter 10, "Radiotective Efficient Trusttreint & Moretoring," 1.2 to Chapter 11, "Radiotectia Environ Montening Program" 8, 1.3 to Chapter 12, "Radiotectia Editors Technical Standarts." " Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/31 97pp. 82240 178-92240 271
- 9703060423 Forwards revised "ODCM" Manual changes submitted to MRC olds as part of normal controlled document deliributions SAGER,D Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/27 54pp \$1998.001 \$1986.256
- ~176366442 Rev 1 7 to "ODCM" "
  " Commonwealth Edison Co | 66/09/50 | 1,294pp | 91992 035-91995 256
- \$705100275 Forwards "Verification Screening of Key Parameters for Twelve Risk Signalstated Systems "PERRY IS Commonwells Edison Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 2pp 92047 145 92047 310
- -8783906276 "Verification Screening of Key Parameters for Twelve Real Significant Systems." SINGMAK, WERL Commonwealth Edison Co. 87/02/28 164pp 92047 147-

#### DOCKET 50-20 MASSACHUSETTS RESTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH REACTOR

#### P. Operating Seemes stage documents & correspondence

- 8785930167 Submits only required by authorology (c)(2)(i) of paragraph WW 10CFF50 64, "Limitations on Use of Highly Enriched U in Domestic Non-Power Resolvers" Redeat funding for conversion to low enched U sell not be evaluable during PY 1967, and SERRARID\_UA. Nuclear Resolver Laboratory 87/03/67 Cocament Control Stanch (Document Control Dougl 2pp 92126 907-92125 908
- ETRISE18071 Forwards RAI in amended facility operating learner R-37 for MITH submitled 970218 Provides Reponse within 16 days of fir date NRC will operative evaluation of amend requisit. ADAMS,A. 67703714 BERMARD,J.A. Managetweetts institute of Technology, Camtonige, MA 4pp 92208 160-92205 163
- 6763209196 Responde to 970314 RAI re-emend to MITR TS 6.6 BERNAROU A Nuclear Resistor Laboratory 97763/17 Coopument Control Branch (Document Control Date) 20gp 92212.210-92212.229

#### DOCKET 50-22 WESTINGHOUSE TEST REACTOR

#### Q. Inspection reports, IE Salistins & correspondence

- 6703129116 Forwards map rept 50-022/97-01 on 970203-05 No noncompliance noted WHITE,J R Region 1 (Post 520201) 97/93/05 TRITCHUS R Westinghouse Electric Corp 2pp 92075 134-92075 144
- -9703120125 Insp rept 50-22/97-01 on 970203-05 No violations noted Major areas inspected reactor bring membered as required by possession only license & respections, surveys records & repts as required by hosters.

  1 Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/98 9pp 92073 136-92078 144

#### DOCKET 80-27 WASHINGTON STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR (TRIGA)

#### P. Countific license stage documents à correspondence

- 8783179097 Notifies NRC that lands for potast conversion of WBU resolut inon HEU to LEU will not be exalpted dueng FY07 TRIPARDUSE Washington State Univ., Pallmen, WA, 87708709 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92142 398-82142 557
- 8798278159 Requests that responses to onci RAI be provided within 60 days in order for NRC to continue interes of licitizes request to make changes to time TRIGA research respons TSk, subsities on 950925 MENDONCA Mail 97703/25 TRIPARIO G.E. Wastington State Unio. Polimer, WA Spp. 92259 209-92259 213

#### DOCKET 50-26 YAMMER-ROWE MUCLEAR POWER STATION

#### C. Inspettion reports, IE Bulletins & correspendence

- 9783940386 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weakineases in Plant-Special Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Gry Once-Trisuigh Side." MARTINI, TT. 97709/04 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, No. 9pp. 92095 203-02405 014
- STESSASSE ASIC INto Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Life 92-10 Closeost Inspir."

  MARTINI, T.T. 97/03/06 Consolidated Edwon Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035-212-82035-225
- 9703149142 NPC into Nopos 97-006, "Potential Fedures of General Electric Negro-Blast Circui Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN, 17 97/03/12 Consoldated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-001-02957-010
- #7831-#142 NRC Into Notice 87-009, "Ingrisqueta Mijum Stemm Safety Valve (MSSV) Selectito & Parformence Isauma Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piging "MAPTIM," T 97/03/12 Cosmolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. #2257-011-92257-019
- 9789849164 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Later Plate Contention on Concrete Contentionals,"
  MARTINATT 97/03/13 Controlleted Edition Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92297 020-92257 CS1
- 8780198136 NRC Info Notes 87-011, "Cement Eroson: From Contement Subfeatures to Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN, TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92/97/932-92257 042
- 9793190135 Buspi 1 to NRIC Into Nation 92-927, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging 6 Fasher of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTINI, T 97793/21 Controllegated Enteron Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92287 043-92287 059
- 9780300231 RFIC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 853-92257 058

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9709040179 Forwards Mnées for duty performence data for torm for period Jul-Dec 1996. KAYJA, Vantes Atamic Electric Co. 97/02/26. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 3pp. 81960-069-91960-091.
- 9703040331 Forwards: "Yarkes Mucheer Power Station 1996 Annual Rept." Attached rept briefly described facility Changes Nett & appartments employmented without NRC prior approval under provisions of 100F RS.69.
  KAY\_IA Van
- -eroseosse "Yentue Nuclear Power Station 1986 Annual Regul"
   Yentue Monic Electric Co. 96/12/31, 11pp. 91979;230-91979;240.
- 9793979997 Forwards tables that summerize quantifies of radioactive liquid & generus effluent & solid wests released from Yenkes at Rows, MA for third & fourth quantum of 1986.

  KAYULA Yenkes Atomic Beckic Co. 97/02/28. FARTILE,M., 1p. 92028:001-92029:238.
- •8/708080419 Teffinent & Waste Disposal Semi-Annual Rapi for Third & Fourth Quarters 1988.\*\* KAY,JA. Yankes Atomic Electric Co. 86/12/31, 26pp. 92029:002-92029:027.
- -9703090419 Rev 11 to "OR-Ste Does Calculation Menuel,"
  " Yankae Alomic Electric Co. 98/10/31, 211pp. 92029:028-92029;238.

#### V. Operator Exeminades:

9709040891 taques NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors as elemination of nettlement, schedule for operator ficensing, 6447TN1.7.1. 97/08/06. Consolidates Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177:040-92177-047.

### W. Decommissioning Stage Documents & Correspondence

- 9709870807 Forwards tables that summarize quantities of radiosofire liquid & gaseous efficient & solid waste released from Yankse at Fowe,MA for third & fourth quarters of 1995.
  KAVJA, Yankse Alonio Electric Co. 97/02/28, FAIRTILE,M. . 1p. 92029/001-82029/288.
- -676366416 Rev 11 to "Off-She Dote Calculation Manual."
  " Yarkee Atomic Electric Co. 98/10/31, 211co, 92029029-62020238.

## DOCKET 64-95 DELFT TECHNICAL UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR

## P. Operating Rosnes stage decuments & correspondence

945494036 Forwards salely evaluation granting relief to use proposed vibration monitoring equipment per 10CFR50.55a0)(656) based on impreciously of meeting code requirements due to slow speed design of charging pumps & vibration limitations. WESSIAN.R.H. Mechanical Engineering Branch. 64/06/27, NCRRIS.J.A. Project Directorate N-2, 1p. 92265:191-92265:191.

## **ООСКЕТ 10-54 СИПСИЕМ**

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

9793959095 Forwards restrict of TLO direct radiation creation monitoring around facility for fourth quarter of 1996.
STRUCKMEYER,R. Region 1 (Post \$20201), 97/02/21, MCGOVERN,J.J. Cinitchem, Inc. 4pp. 91956077-91966090.

## DOCKET SO-12 UNIV. OF VIRGINIA RESEARCH PRACTOR

## R. Periodic operating reports & retried correspondence

B7R831EBB4 "Unit of VA Reactor FacBty Annual Rept for 1996." W/970316 br. FARRAR, JP. Vegicia, Univ. of, Charteflookfile, VA. 96/12/81. 44pp. 92233:502-92233:546.

## DOCKET 58-72 UNIV. OF UTAH RESEARCH REACTOR

## W. Decomplesiasing Stage Documents & Correspondence

- 6783300330 Forwards order terminating amended Scenes R-25 Univ of Utah AZIN-201 Research reactor/ANY 900717 application. ADAMS/A. 97/02/14. KOEMN,RJK. Utah, Univ. ol. Sell Lake City, UT. Spp. 92204228-02204-252.
- -9703300358 Order directing termination of amended facility operating itemse Fi-25. MARTIN.T.T. 97/03/14. Utah, Univ. of, Sak Lake City, UT. 4pp. 82204:234-82204:237.
- -9763200967 Exemption from requirements of 10CFRS0.12 to part of requirements of 10CFRS0.82(6)(6)(6)-Regulation for which stall granting exemption requires terminal radiation survey & searcharted documentation demonstrates atta subtable. CCULINS.S.J. . 97/02/14. Utah, Uviv. of, Salt Lake City, UT. 5pp. 82204:236-92204:242.
- —0/932009TS Salety evaluation supporting amended termination of Romae Ps.25,13-cente dan be terminated w/o unclus tak to health 8 episty of public or workers 6, w/o-sty ejonificant impacts on public or environment.
   . 97/03/14, 2pp. 92204-245-92204:244.

- ~87023616286 Environ etséésment & finding of no algebleant impact ne termination of amended habity operating floates R-25 Univ of Utah AGN-201 research rescion/NRC concluded lessance of order will have no algebleant effect on human environ. WESS,S.H. 97/03/98, 4pp. \$2204/245-92204/248.
- —6703200306 Environ assessment & finding of no significant impact as insurance of apeofic ecomplion to requirements of 100FR50,82(b)(f)(6),On basis of anviron assessment NFIC granting exemption will laws no effect on harmon environ. WEIRS,S.M. . 97703/06. 4pp. 82204294-92204252.

#### DOCUST SA44 UNIV. OF PLORIDA TRAINING REACTOR

#### P. Operating Houses stage decurrents & correspondence

9793129935 Informs of Rosease talium to address major contributing factor to rook oscie of lecident that occurred at facility on 970113 re improper stack cellor.NRC depends formees to provide appropriate rigit guidance of ficensed activities. MCALPREE, J. Region 2 (Post 820201, 18708/27. VERNETSON,W.G. Roride, Usiv. of, Galmanille, FL. 3pp. 92034:356-92034:390.

#### Q. Impection reports. E. Bulletine & correspondence

- 978000000 Forwards operator Econoling exam rept 50-083/OL-97-01 on 970210-11, WEBS3,S.H. . 97/02/25. VERNIETSON,W. Floride, Unit. of, Gelinsoville, FL. Spp. 91000-3006-11880-248.
- -6749039431 NRC operator Econolog exam cept 50-083/CL-87-01 including completed. 8 geoded sees for theirs administration E70210-11 Condition passed even. ISAACJP., 97/02/24, 42pp. 91636,308-91938;349.

### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8769845684 "Univ of Ft. Training Reaster Annual Progress Rept for 860901-960391." W/970228 M. VERNESON,W.G. Rokda, Univ. of, Gainesville, Ft. DOE/ER/04014-28, 96/08/31, 222pp. 81962/001-91862/32.
- \$790349165 Forwards Nr thd \$70236 of "1965-96 Univ of FL Training Regular Annual Progress Rept." VERNETSON,W.G. Florids, Univ. ol, Gaineeville, FL 87/03/17. Document Control Breach (Document Control Deat), 1p. 92242-277-92242-282.
- -8782540181 Forwards "1995-96 Unity of Ft. Training Reactor Asmail Progress Rept." VERNETBON,W.G. Florids, Unity of, Geinesville, Ft. 97/02/26, Document Control Branch (Document Control Deels), 1p. 82242-278-92242-278.
- 40708240194 "185-46 Armust Progress Rect," replacing Pages N-6,N-11 & IV-12.
   Plonds, Univ. of, Gainesville, FL. 96/12/31, 4pp. 82242/276-92242/282.

## V. Operator Examinations

- 876000000 Submits copy of results of Operator Initial Examination conducted at University of Ploadin on 970210.W/o end.
  WESS,S.H. 97/02/2E. VERNETSON,W. Plonds, Univ. of, Gainesville, PL. 1p. 91902/92-91902-982.
- 9783808699 Forwards operator Scenaing scena rept 50-983/OL-97-01 on 970210-11. WESS,S.H. . 97/02/25. VERMETBURGW. Florids, Univ. of, Calmandia, R., Spp. 91936-308-91939-349.
- -9709050611 NPIC operator Scanning event rept 50-983/QL-97-01 including completed & graded tests for lede administered on 9702 to-11 Candidate passed even. ISAAC,P., 97/02/24. 42pp. 94938:306-91936:349.
- \$763098244 Porverde nev 10 to Univ of FL Treining Reactor SAR did Jan 1961 submitted as part of last relicensing effort. New consists of changes to single pp, initiated as result of commanis from size? member directing made re training. VERNETSON, W.G. Floots, Univ. of, Gatheerite, FL 97763/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death). 3pp. 82254:158-92254:160.
- \$7003940179 Informative and SRC confidents being forwarded to JW Powers at Univ of FLW/o encl.

  MATHINITY. 97/08/20. VERNETSCN,W. Floride, Univ. of, Salmeville, FL 1p. 92218/087-48215/087.

## DOCKET 68-09 GENERAL ATOMICS

## P. Operating Seamen stage documents & correspondence

9703290151 Forwards RAI to rovide of 961217 amend request for facility Ot. 9-36 for TRGA stark I research reactor. Response to be provided within 30 days. ADANS,A., 97/05/20. ASSAUCSSEN.K.E. General Atomics formerly GA Yechnologies, Inc./General Atomic Co.). 8pp. 62236348-22265349.

## DOCKET 68-67 CORNELL UNIV. 2870 FOWER REACTOR

## P. Operating Source stage documents & correspondence

9703180803 Application for amends to Rosness PLSS & R-80.desorbing revised organizational structure & responsibilities due to decision of Dean of Engineering to distand budgetary unit celed Nuclear Science & Engineering Program. SCOTTAILE, Comed Univ., Brace, NY, 87/03/UP. Document Control Branch (Decument Control Death, 2pp. 92197:193-92197:212.

## 12 DOCKETED ITEMS

--BYE2198004 Proposed lech specs appointing Responsible Person on Duty to be responsible for all applicable rules procedures & regulations white on drity/for ensuring adequate exchange of into between operating personnel when white strenge \* Count Univ., illnes, NY 87/03/67 17pp 32197 185-92187 212.

#### COCKET 80-198 IOWA STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR

#### V. Operator Examinations

STOCOCCES Forwards certificate for teled newly borneed individual 1974 enc!

AARTIN, 1 T 97/02/24 BULLENUD 8 tows, State Univ. Armes, IA 1p 91998-305arcons six.

\$703036572 Forwards cartificates for newly borned endenduals at lowa State
University W/o end!
\$40.4759(17 87/02/24 BUILLENUD B lows, time of, lowe City, IA 1p 91892/361\$1932/351

### DOCKET 69-123 UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI RESEARCH REACTOR, ROLLA, MO

### F. Becurity, medical, emergency & fire prefection plane

879206663 Roward emergency plan for Univ of Microun-Rolls Reactor Facility W/ 970206 for FREEMAULD W Microun, Univ of, Rolls, MO 97/02/28 to 92016 346-92016 347

8789140140 Informs that RPC approval not required no 970219 6 26 transmitted of changes to plant emergency plactor (ACPTS0.54(c))
MEDCHICA,M.M. 97/03/13 FREEMAN,C.W. Messouri, Unior of, Rolle, MC 3pp 92126-165-92126-197

### DOCKET BO-128 TEXAS ARM UNIV. WESSARCH REACTOR

### F. Beauthy, exection, envergency & fire protection plans

9763259164 Forwards reactor operator losines exert, Category B.to be administrated to D Section on 970324 Pre-exem & post-exam security agreement also exci for agree-ture & to be returned w/recan matte ERESANWJ 97703/16 ASHER, W Texas A&M Univ., College Station, TX 3pp 92245 327-92245 329

## A Insurance & Indomnity Information

\$703080316 Requests that Indomnity Agreement 5-12 be changed as listed ONELLY,S Taxas ASM Univ., College States, TK 97/02/25 Document Control States (Document Control States S002354 92002356

## V. Operator Examinations

9709290464 Forwards reactor operator tooned event Category 5,to be administrated to D Backel on 970929 Pre-exam & post-town escurity agreement also exist for agrellant & to be returned w/axism matte.

SPESSANUJ 97003/19 ASHER,W Texam A&A Unw., College Station, TX Spp 92245 527-92245 329

DOCKET 68-181 DMAHA VETERANG ADMINISTRATION HORPITAL RESEARCH REACTOR

## F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

6799206987 Discusses review of lackity emergency plan & submits language to be inulated in fit to increase ESSIGT H 97/03/20 ADAMS,A. Spp 92246 176-82248 177

## C. Respection reports. III Walletine & correspondence

#FREQ#8085 Responds to NRC ftr re-violations noted in into rept 50-131/97-02 Corrective actions operator locates status will come under review by reactor seleguests committee during artisel each of performance training & qualifications
PHILIPS.J.J. Dept of Veterans Affairs Medical Center, Orieths, NE (formerly Veterans Admin. Me 97/89/14 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Dest). 8pp 88252 039-82552 044

## V. Operator Examinations

8780198243 Province untilities for JP Cleaseen, nowly sconsed individual at Voterans Affairs Med Cir W/o and hARKTRLT 97/02/17 PHILLIPS.JJ Dept. of Veterans Affairs Medical Conter, Origin, NE (company Veterans Affairs Me

## DOCKET 60-100 HUMBOLDT BAY POWER PLANT, UNIT 9

## P. Cotrating Bosnes stage spouments & correspondence

\$79000055 Documents utils understanding of results in discussions from imaging w/ MTC personnel to decisis application of new decommissioning rule to HSPP RUSGER,G M. Pacific Gas. 8. Electine Co. 87/02/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dust). 2pp. 91958-358-91958-360

#### O. Inspection reports, R. Bulletins & correspondence

9783948896 NAC Into Notice 97-006, "Westinesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through 93s."

MARTIN,T.T. 97/03/94 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp 92095 203-89095 211

\$783848281 NRC Into Notice \$7.007, "Problems Identified During Genero Ltr 89.10 Closeout Ingps " MARTIN/TT 97/09/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 14pp 20035-212-02085-225

8783146142 NRC into Notice 97-006, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Selectropontents" IAARTIN, TT 97/03/12 Conecideted Educon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-010

EVEST48143 NRC this Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Selection & Performance issues Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piging "MARTINLT " 97/03/12 Consciduted Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 011-82257 019

8700146144 NRC 1950 Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Common in Concrete Contemments".

MARTINLT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92237 020-92237 001

9793196195 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cement Eroson From Contament Subfoundations at Nucleur Power Plants."

IAARTINIT 97/03/21 Consolidated Educa Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042

8703180138 Suppl 1 to MRC links flotice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging A Fature of ITE/Gould AC Releas Used in Select-Related Applications." MARTIN, TT 87/03/21 Compalidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92267 043-92257 052

9703280238 MRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Continues Associated w/ Protective Cotengs at Nacional Power Plants" MARTINUTT 97/03/24 Consolidated Educin Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 053-92267 058

#### V. Operator Executivities

9703040361 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-92 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elementary of nell scans actually for operator borrows MARTINIT 7 97/93/06 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 32177-040-92177-047

## DOCKET 50-146 BAXTON NUCLEAR EXPERIMENTAL FACILITY

## P. Operating Bosnes etage documents & corresposdence

97031381141 Forwards notice of consciention of equance of amend to facility scenae & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for treeing in 981125 request to amend techny license DPR-4
ADAMS, 97/03/96 KUEHN,G A Sexton Nuclear Experimental Corp Spp 92106 321-42105 328

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Balletins & correspondence

8763256126 Forwards into rept 50-145/97-01 on 970127-29 No welsteek noted WHITELI Region 1 (Foot 820201) 97/08/16 KUEHRLG A Sexton Repter Expenmental Corp. 2pp. 92315 035-82315 046

--- 6783290139 insp ropt 50-146/97-01 on 970127-29 No violations noted Major areas inspected procedures development, activerance to procedures & quality assertance oversight of procedures -
\*\*Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/16 10pp 92316 037-02316 046

## DOCKET 50-150 ONO STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR

## P. Operating Roseau stage documents & correspondence

8763125463 Forwards amend 17 to homes R-76 & eating inclusion Amend remove increase condition 2 B to increase possession limit from 15 g to 50 g of highly amended U-236 in form of literature limited, find largest a other applications. MECHARLS,T S 87/03/05 Otto Blate Ishay, Columbus, OH 5pp 92079-907-power pt. 9

-9705180461 Amend 17 to leases F-75,revising license condition 2 9 to moreose possessor latel from 10 g to 30 g of highly emphased U-235 to form of fission chamber lamings/bit tergets 8 other receptor applications. WEISS,8 H 97/09/06 3pp 32079 310-42079 311

-9763129462 Salety evaluation supporting amend 17 to license R-75 \* 977(37/06 2pp 98079-318-92079 318

## DOCKET 88-186 BIG ROCK POBIT HUCLBAR PLANT

## F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

9703180835 Requests that each emergancy plant & procedure raver be expledidated & returned within two wite to plant Decument Control Cir wiseft address emetiops SRCWMS\_C Consumers Power Co 97/03/05 Document Control Brench (Document Control Beel) 19 92195 052-92195 139

- -9705190637 Rev 127,Vol 9 to "Site Emergency Plan" WOOSTER,K. Contumpt: Power Co. 97703/05 31pg 92196 063-92196 113
- -9709190948 Revestd EPRPs, including rev 179,vol 94 to EPRP-SF, "Emergency Notification," EPRP-SJ, "Communications Tests" & EPIP-SL, "Armost Communication Test" " Communication Prover Co. 97/02/19: 26pp. 92196 114-92196 139

#### H. General correspondence

- \$70\$120\$12 Informs that RJ Addy succeeded PM Conneity as plant manager. Update of malanguariscussing. ADDY, RJ Consumers Person Co. 97/08/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 1p. 92125 151-92125 151.
- 9705190218 Informs that shareholders due to vote on ballot on 970510 re reme rejetuning as CPC with facilitative as changed to Consumer Energy Co. BCPD/REJTC Controllers Prover Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death). 2pp. 92200-286-92200-289

### P. Operating Scenes stage decements & correspondence

- 9709090099 Provides 26th update of plant Integrated Phan Index of all issues & list of all open tenses, encil DOMMELLY, P.M. Consumers Power Co. 97/02/25. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 20pp 21960 330-81960 349
- 9703060022 Ack recept of 970206 response to 961009 request for into Fe adequacy & availability of dreagn bases into TRAIL, in 97/02/26 DONNELLY,P.M Consumers Power Co 3pp 91992-344-91992-348
- 9408210119 Lists IPEs being sent under separate cover for use in performing work on IPE flast (raights program OPOURL/II T Severe Accident lesses Branch (850717-941217) FIN W-8189 94/05/16 CAMP,AL Sende National Laboratories, 1p 92295 (71-92295 171)

### Q. Inspection reports. E Balleties & correspondence

- 9703060238 Forwards into right 50-155/96-12 on 961130-970117 & notice of violation CALDWELLJL Region 3 (Feet #20201) #7/02/24 POWERS,KP Consumers Power Co. 4pp 91998 032-91998 056
- -9703080288 Notice of violation from map on 981130-970117 Violation noted use of inappropriate surveillance projecture classing uncontrolled loak & infine relief valve lifting due to feature to remove insulation blank france 7 Region 3 (Post \$20201) 97/02/24 2pp \$1988 036-91998 037
- -0709060252 hep-rept 50-165/98-12 on 981190-970117 Violetons noted. Major errere impacted approximate, angine annumentanence & plant support \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 19pp 91998 038-91998 058
- 8783859061 Responds to NRC 970129 Rr re violations noted in imp rept 50-155/96-10 Corrective actions on 981210 NO-7082 declared operable for startup ADDY,R.) Commonse Power Co. 87/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 11pp 91981 349-91981 359
- 9763648855 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westureses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Raffling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  8494781,77 97/03/04 Consolidated Eduton Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92035 203-92035 211
- \$703048338 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lit 89-10 Crossout Intels " MARTINI,T \$7703/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 14pp \$2035.212-82035.225
- \$703346142 NRC Info Notice 97-005, "Potential Features of General Section Mitigate-Blast Court Breaker Subcomponents."

  MAFTRAT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Sep. 92257 001-92257 010
- 9709140149 NRC into Mosos 97-009, "Inadequase Main Siesm Salety Velve (48SSV) Selpoints & Performance (seuse Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " 44AFTRLT 97/03/12 Completed Edison Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 82257 011-92857 019
- 97:03140144 NRC into Notice 97:010, "Unter Plate Corresson in Concrete Continuations."

  ### STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
- \$783983169 Responds to NRC 961130 ftr re-volutions noted in visp ript 50-165/96-12 Corrective actions memo was sent to each member of Operations Dept to clarify appearations of operation use of Section 7, "Equipment Tagging" of SCPs ADDY.R.J. CMS Energy Cop. 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 8pp 92257 336-92257 346
- 9763190136 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Coment Erceion From Conterveent Subricundations at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92267 032-92257 042
- 8793190129 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 02-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITM-/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257-040-92257 US2
- 8703200231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Naction Power Plants" MAFTIN, T = 97/09/24 Consciidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-063-92257-066

### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703940177 "Big Rook Point Plant 1990 Annual Rept Occupational Exposure " W/ 970224 for ADDY-RJ Consumers Power Co 98/12/31 Sap 91900.092-91900.094
- 9703110296 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Big Flock Nuclear Plant W/870306 fit JUHNSTONJR. SHIELDG,KJ Consumers Power Co 97/02/28 8pp 92121 063-92121 068

### S. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

\$703050162 LER 97-003-00 on 970125,deminerated water pping discovered susceptible to everpressurrented during OSA. Campet by design delicancy Conducted evaluation of sarge protection for pping & procedures revealed W/970827 Rr SOURASSAMO, ACDY,RJ Consumers Power Co. 87/02/27 Epp. 91981 018-91991 020

#### V. Operator Examinations

9709040981 Insure NRC Advancerative Lir 67-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elimination of nati exam schedule for operator toerang MARTINLT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82177-040-92177-047

#### DOCKET 60-164 UNIV. OF WISCONSIN RESEARCH REACTOR

### P. Operating Source stage documents & correspondence

- 9708140167 Provides into ra lederal funding for FY97 per 10CFR50 64
  CASHIVELL,R.J. Wacconen, Univ. of, Madaeon, Vii. 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 52137 348-92137 349
- Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence
- 9709180187 Discusses map repts 30-03458/97-01 & 60-156/97-01 on 970121-23 & forwards NOV PEDERSON,C D Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/20 TORPHY,J Wiscomm, Univ oil, Madeon, WI 2pp 91996 227-91996 200
- —stros risezos Nobes el welebon from irray on 970121-33 Victation noted individual was using Campbell Pacello Nuclear gauge, Model 503 hydropable contissing 50 mCr of AM-241 to perform morelure measurements at temporary (co etal locatione "Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/02/26 (bp) 91898,229-91998 230

## V. Operator Examinations

9793938325 Forwards wif mad re-operator lossening exams acheduled for week of 970519 ERESIAN/W.] 97/02/27 CASHWELL H.J. Waconem State Univ 11pp 91939 341-91939 351

## DOCKET SA-187 CORMELL UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR

## P. Operating Source stage decurrents & correspondence

- 8783198086 Application for amends to licenses 6-59 & R-80,decorbing revised organizational structure & responsibilities due to decision of Deen of Engineering to distand budgetary und called Rustler Source & Engineering Progress SCSTT,NF Committ Univ., https://dx.news.phys.geography.committed Branch (Document Control Deek). 2pp. 92197-193-92197-212
- -8788190804 Proposed tech space appointing Responsible Person on Duty to be responsible for all applicable rules, procedures & regulations white on duty, for ensuring adequate exchange of arrio between operang personnal when statis change \* Cornell Univ., Illands, NY 97703/07 17pp 92187 195-92197 212

## DOOKET BO-180 GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH REACTOR

## F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- 9709110280 Ack receipt of 970213 trinforming NRC of stape taken to control violations noted in usep rept 50-180/96-06 resued on 981220 Add into required to complete review Response requested within 90 days of receipt of fits NACALPINE\_E J Region 2 (Post 800201) 37102/27 KARAMUR A. Georgia Institute of Technology, Atlanta, GA Spp. 92019-310-92019-312
- 8703210271 Submits response to NRC map rept 50-160/98-06 Corrective actions. Journal of the process of the control of the cont

## H. General correspondence

90'0328'0175 Informs that B Stetham appointed reactor supervisor for GA Tech Research Reactor, effective immediately KARAMER A Georgie Institute of Technology, Atlanta, GA 98/08/27 MCALPINEE J Region 2 (Point 800201) 2pp 92285 306-82285 308

## 14 DOCKETED ITEMS

## Q. Imprection reports, El Bulletins & correspondence

- 9703/19286 Ack receipt of 970213 ht informing NRC of steps taken to correct inclutions soled in imap right 80-150/98-05 secured on 981220 Addit into required to complete sense Peoporage registation within 30 days of receipt of its MCALPRESEL Pages 2 (Post 800201) 97/02/27 KASAMUR A. George Institute of Technology, Agence, GA 3pp 82019 310-82019 312.
- \$702216273 Sylvman response to NRC map rept 50-100/96-05 Corrective actions toenases promised to develop such work sheet & put into practice on or before \$7120 America (America Carlo) institute of Technology, Allenta, GA 87/03/14 MCALFIME.E.J. Office of Nuclear Mylanet Selety & Salegueria 2pp \$9250.250-92225.254

### 9). Pariette operating reports & related correspondence

6793069170 \*1996 Anticel Rept for GA Institute of Technology Regiseroh Rescor \* W/ 970226 by KARABAR A Seorgie Institute of Technology, Atlanta, GA 96/12/31 18pp 92002 336-92002 363

## DOOKET 80-166 UHIV. OF MARYLAND REMEARCH REACTOR

### Q. Respection reports. IE Bulletins & convergendence

- 97891281182 Formacily map mpt 50-166/07-01 on 670119-16 No wolstone identified WHITE, I R Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 DETER, G E Maryland, Univ of College Park, NED 2pp 92076 145-92076 157
- -8793120384 Inap rept 50-106/97-01 on 970113-16 No voletions noted hispot areas respected conduct of operations, operational status of facilities & equipment/operations procedures & documentation, operation requisitions training Region 1 (Post \$20201) 87/123/04 11pp 920/98147-82079 157

#### DOCKET 80-171 PEACH BOTTON ATOMIC POWER STATION, UNIT 1

#### Q. Enspection reports, IE Building & correspondence

- B703040845 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Weakingtones in Plant-Specific Entergetcy Operating Procedures for Reliting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through SGs." MARTRALT 9703/04 Concentrating Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp. 82038-203-20036-211
- 6701046139 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Curing Generic Life 69-10 Closeous Ingo: " MARTEN,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edecon Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92005-212-9206-225
- \$70\$146142 MRC Info Notice \$7.005, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Black Circuit Breaker Subcomportents" MARTELTT \$7703/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-82257 010
- 9785146145 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Indesquate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Setponts & Parlomence Issue Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping " MARTINIT T 97/03/12 Contributed Edition Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 011-
- SPECIAGE NRC into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corrosion in Concrete Contactments"

  MARTINET T 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 1200 92267-020-92267-031
- \$793199195 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cornent Erosion From Containment Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants"

  MARTINETT 97/03/21 Codeookdesed Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 11pp s2267 062-92257 042
- 9799198139 Suppl 1 to NRC two Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Applicational Applications." In 187-03/21 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 052
- ETRIS200231 MRC Into Notice ET-013, "Deligrant Conditions Associated by Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Stants."

  BARTINAT T 97/03/24 Constituted Edigon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257 053-26087 NW.

## V. Operator Examinations

9703040391 (appus) NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of City or CPs for repolar power reactions or elementors of nail seam schedule for operator incircular AA/A/TRY, 7 Y 97/05/06 Consolidated Edison Co of Naw York, Inc. App. 82177-040-92177-047

## DOCKET 40-162 PURDUE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR

## Ti. Periodio operating reports & related correspondence

9763266218 "Report on Resolut Operations for Penad Jan-Dec 1986" W/ 970320 M MERRITT,E.C., CLIKEMAN,F.M. Purchip Umy, West Latayette, RI 95/12/01 Opp 82263 \$13-82253 319

## DOCKET SE-186 UMIY. OF MISSOURI REMARKS PRACTOR-COLUMBIA

### P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- 6793138868 Forwards emend 29 to loanes F-103 & cafety evaluation Amend changes expects of administrative structure having overaight authority for https://discountration.com/article/app.ac/article/app.a
- -6769120471 Amend 29 to license R-102,changing expects of administrative structure having overlaght authorsy for MURTI & correcting incorrectory in TS is treating requeeringle of Resolve Adversor Committee WEISS,S H 97/03/06 2pp 92079 296-92079 296-
- -8789190479 Selety evaluation supporting amend 29 to because R-103 \* 97705706 Sep 93079 300-92079 300.
- 9700280287 Forwards copy of DOE 970228 lityto Unio of MC Research Research/Applying Interests that federal funds for conversion unavailable during FY97 MEYER,W.A., MCKBBBALJ C Messous, Union of, Columbia MO 97/02/18 ADABIS,A. 2pp 92254 164-92264 165

## Q. Inspection reports, III Bulletins & correspondence

9709190958 Informs that no further entercement action appropriate based on results of 961031 Oil Investigation & review of corrective actions BEACH, A B Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/07 WALLACE,R Missouri, Univ. of, Columbia, MO Spp 92069 297-22089 301

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

S703070168 "Reactor Operations Annual Rept for 1996" W/970226 for MCYER,W A., MCX(BBEN,J C Missouri, Univ. of, Rolls, MO 96/12/31 60pp 92031 001-92091 002

#### DOCKET \$4-193 PHODE BLAND & PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS AEC

## V. Operator Examinations

ETERORERIE: Requests med inted in each 1, "Ref Mati for Reactor/Senior Reactor Operator Licensing Eterns," at heart 80 days poor to 970526 Procedures for administration 6 memor of settlers recent requested ESAACP 97/03/04 TEHAN,T Rhade bland, State of 10pp 91999-213-91999-222

## DOCKET IN-200 SAN ONOFRE WUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

## P. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plane

- 8763186176 Forwards ray 55 to physical occurby plan Encil withheld.per 19CFR50 54(s) KREGER,R W. Southern Celtionia Edison Co. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealty 2pp. 92290 655-92290 666
- #780808064 Forwards Rev 54 to physical recursty plan Enct withheld per 100FB73-21 KREGER,R W Southern California Educor Co 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Occument Control Death) 2pp 82290-057-92290-056
- 6789180047 Perveed GPIPs, including new 6 to S0123-XX1-1113, "Emergency Pien Training Program Description" & rev 3 to S0128-300-1118, "Unit 1 Operations Leader Dudge: "DALEJ, SEEVER, D.L., GIBSON, G.T. Southern California Edecon Co. 67/02/26 42pp 92190-266-62180-507
- BYRIGHZBETS4 Thirtheigh partial response to FOVA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being reads armistifs in PCR POWELL, R. Division of Friedom of Internation & Publications: Services (Fost 940714) (97/05/01) BNIDERUNS Debuydes & Phrepion 24pp 92294-001-92287-173
- W800110861 Provides guidance for staff review of responses to St. 92-06, "Themsolve 330-1 Fits Berners".
  MASCIANTONIO,A. Project Directorate III.1. 93/02/22. Office of Nuclear Regulation, Director (Post 570411). 9pp. 62254-059-62284-057.

## H. General correspondence

- 9703980938 Responds to 961025 fir to LJ Callers to NRC Nr did 980729 decusing among other things San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station Unit 1 spent fuel pool WEISS,5 H 97/02/29 MBLLS,G R Afficient Not Assigned 3pp 81800
- \$703110365 Forwards correspondence trademisted vs. Internet to J. Sectimbs from P. Stanch during \$70102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARICR J. 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 1p. 92103-001-22108-223
- -- #788128080 Discusses Japan of apil & NP misfie & possiblete of such event occurneg at SCHIGS or DOMPP GLANCHP Adhlation Not Assigned #7/01/11 ZWOLINSKUJA 1p #2108.046detrough.
- -- A788138386 Forwards 970122 itr from R Whee re impection & review of ellegation RIV-98-3-01 25A MRC Resolution of Concerns also end BLANCH,P Afficiation Mot Assigned 97/01/90 ZWOLINSKLJA, LEE\_JI MRLUEY,Q A Office of the inspector Galacter (Post 890-117) 6pp 92108 187-92108 207

- -6763188600 Followerds top fan fell for SONGS SLANCH,P Affikation filed Assigned 97/01/30 ZWOLINSKUJA VITO,D.J. RAYMONO,W.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 1p 62109 202-92100 202
- -6765180425 Comments that encurses given he SFPs at SCNGS are week December structural integrity & demands requiring from seasons scienty. BLAKCH,P. Afficiatory, Not Assigned. 97701751. ZWCL,RISRU,J.A. 2pp. 82108-221-82108-222.
- 678396832 Responds to 678214 e-mail re-request for SCASS units to be studdown & spent shall removed NPC, will be temporarily suspending resource of pathon, and addition have been received to make that decision re-pathon 8
- -ATCASENCENA Active receipt of rapty to activation at SCNGS DWYSER,S Affabron Not Aurigned 97/02/14 FIELDS,M NRC - No Delated Affaation Given 1p 92246 174-82248 174

#### J. formance & Instantity Information

- \$70\$17\$104 Advance that East discloser property & decontamentarian kebidy maintance outreaty in effect for \$0140\$
  RAMISEEFFY\_L. Southern California Edison Co. 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Stanch (Doc
- P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence
- 8709090939 Informs MRC that util Attorney of Record for S084S5 is DK Porter RAMSSERMYJUL Southern Cathorney Edison Co 97/02/25 Document Control Brisnoh (Document Control Ceak) 1p 81856 359-91996 359
- 8708189104 Terthaesti gartesi response to FOIA request for documents. Formade App Y records being made available in PDF POMPLUR. Dimen of Feadons of Information & Publications Services. [Post. 940714) 97703701 SBIDERLIY'S Cebevoise & Planpton 24pp 92284 001-02287 173
- -8655118061 Provides guidance for shalf review of responses to GL 92-08, "Thermo-Ling 330-1 Fire Berners." NASCIANTONIO,A Project Directorate III-1 93/09/22. Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Director (Post 870411) 9pp 92294-059-92284-097

### Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine A correspondence

- \$703848265 MRC Into Nation 97-006, "Westindates in Prant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retifling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." MARTRY, T. 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92065 203-92065 211
- 9793040938 NRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lin 69-10 Crossout Inspir 8 HAMPTIN,"T #7703/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92098 212-92088 225
- 9793140142 NRC help Number 97-006, "Potential Failures of Cananal Electric Magne-Sheet Crossi Breeker Sebscomponente."

  64471761,7 T 97/03/12 Conscilidated Edean Co of New York, (no 8pp 92257 001-92277 010-
- 9708140148 NRC 3nfo Notice 97-009, "Instituturus Mein Staam Salety Valve (MSSV) Selectina & Performance leaves Associated W/Long MBSV Intel Piping "MARTHILT" 97/03/12 Conscitation Scison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 82257-011-8227-019
- \$70\$140744 NRC Into Notice \$7-010, "Limit Plate Company in Concrete Contamination."
  MARTINI,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 12pp.
  92257 020-92257 031
- 9763169196 NRC Into Notion 97-011, "Cemiest Eroson From Contemperat Subfoundsland of Nucleir Power Pates."

  MARTER 7 97-02/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257-032-92257-042
- 9793189199 Suppl 1 to NPC twin Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Return of ITE/Could AC Relays Lend in Solisty-Related Applications," BARTERLT G7/03/21 Consolidated Edware Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257-943-92257 062
- ST03260281 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Owncrust Conditions Associated w/ Protective Codings at Nuclear Power Plants" 
  MARTINI, T 97/05/24 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, inc. Spp. 92267 (83-02267-058)

## R. Períodio operating reports & reinfed correspondence

- 9793129939 TRG 1 16 Rept for 1986 " W/970307 fr GREGON, GT Southern California Edison Co 98/12/81 2pp 82125 086-92125 097
- 8. Reportable consumences, LERe & related correspondence
- #796129635 LER 57-001-01 on 970107, security lest/map was massed Caused by indexidual responsible for accusity sys testa/map (spling to shipma facto-completed implemented required compensatory actions:W/670307 ftr 10965067,R W Sogthern California Edison Co #7/03/98 2pp 92208 256-92208 256
- \$760x38639 MPDES noncompliance notification on 970113,sample obtained on Unit 1 straigs treatment efficient materials settleable solids value of 3.5 ml/l which was above materials sent of 3.5 ml/l Caused by operator error Ferminated operator SISSON\_R, 5.7 Southern Californe Edward Co 9770/977 Bocument Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Beat) 8pp 92128 157-92128 165

#### V. Courator Exeminations

- 8783946281 legues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power repotent in electronic of nell exam schedule for operator legislating MARTHATT 97/03/06 Conspirited Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-92177 047
- Y. Dry Cask Independent Sport Fuel Storage Installations
- 6763138066 Forwards responses to NRC RAI re Transfor Storage Cask Sys 10CFR72 SAR Requested EFRI repts,revised chapters & proprietary into being sent under especials cover MCCONAGHY,W J. Sente Nuclear, Inc. 97/08/11 REID.D. Office of Nuclear Material Substy & Safeguettis 140pp 92133 001-92184 007

### DOCKET 98-213 HADDAM RECK PLANT

- P. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plans
- \$7051110616 Revised EPIPs, including rev 46 to EPIP 1.5-2, "Notification & Communication" & rev 14 to EPIP 1.5-42, "Manager of Operational Support Co "

  " Connecticul Yankee Atomic Power Co. 97/03/06 62pp. \$2049.268-92049
- 9783119286 Forwards correspondence transmitted we externed to J Zwoline's from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence to placed in PDR CLARK,R.J. 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 1p a
- 9709280124 Informs that Rove 34 & 35 to HMP Emergency Plan will be implemented in April 1987 8 May 1997, respectively rEIGENBALMAT C Commedically Yardises Atomic Power Co. 97/03/19 Occument Control Branch (Document Control Branch)
- 6703236421 Rev S4 to "CY Emergency Plan" HAW004,R6T,J.J. Connectout Yankee Alorec Power Co 97/03/20 20pp 92116-904-92919-321

#### M. Ganetal correspondence

- 8705310265 Forwards correspondence transmitted via intented to J Zwaknek from P Blanch duming 970102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK/R.J. 97/03/08 Document Control Branch (Document Control Datk) 1p s2109
- -8783118272 Forwards notice of NRG decommissioning meeting for HMP on 970115 at Hadden-Killingsworth High School Caleinne BLANCH,P Athliation Not Assigned 97/01/07 2WOUNSKUJA, HANNON,J N STRYKER,W J. Office of the Repector General (Poet 860417) 4pp 92108-005-92108-011
- -4795119307 Noblection of NRC meeting w/public on 970109 to discuss decommesioning of HNP BLANCH;P Amiliation Not Assigned 97/01/09 2WOUNSKU,J.A. MULLEY,G.A. Office of the Importor General (Post 990417) 1p. 82109 028-92106 029
- -6785128068 Forwards news article, "Analysias Needed Before Plant Closes," from 970111 Countil BLANCH P Affection Not Assigned 97/01/11 ZWOLINSKI, J.A., HANNON, J.N. MULLEY, G.A. Office of the Inspector General (Poet 380417) 3pp 92106.050-92108.052
- -6793120105 Forwards news release from Residers America,Inc,did 970110 re decision from Indered regulations lites glasty must complete tay components of SA before designating plant
  BLANCHP Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/13 ZWOLINSKLJA MULLEY,GA.
  Office of the Inspector General Post 690417; MCGL/RRENULJ Office of the General Counsel (Post 660701) 5pp. 92106 079-92108 063
- -e70±120802 Noelication of NRC messes on 970205 w/NRUT to discuss corrective actions, & utilities ability to progress into settle decommissioning of reactor SUAYCH,P Affaction Not Assigned 97/01/27 ZWOLINSKI J.A. MULLEY,6 A., STRYKER,W.J. Office of the Inspector General (Post 690417) 4pp. 92705 153-92108 156

## Q. (nepection reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- 9703040891 Informs MRC of apparent cluse of redation monitor cellor delicency & corrective actions tellon as regult of insp. of afficient controls program at HRP streng seek of 970203
  FEIGENBAUM, T.C. Connecticul Yankine Azomic Power Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 3pp. 91959-356-31959-356
- 9703040214 Responds to NRC 970204 fit is indicated in map right 50-213/95-19 Corrective actions operator was temporarily removed from technical operator dubes LAPILATINEY\_LL Connecticut Varieties Attains Power Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) Spp 91360-176-91860-185
- \$703190290 Forwards right meeting right 50-213/96-12 on 970205 Meeting to decount sindings distance at right on 951102 YVHTE, IR Region of [Pool 82201] 97/02/25 FEISEMBAUM, T.C., MARPSTER, T.L. Northeast Utilities Service Co. 3pp. 92034-901-92034-285
- ■4003198283 Suntimery of meeting release 50-219/66-12 on 970205 in King of Physic PA to decasts firthings detailed in inter-rept on 661 102 Radiation program was delizional in served a tests that resulted in potential exposure to redation "Region 1 (Pour 820201) '97/02/25' 250pp '92034 004-82034 286

- 16
- S783648072 Forwards "1996 Fictual Outage 191 Stummery Rept for CT Yankee Allows Power Co." LAPLATNEY, J.J. Connecticul Yankee Allows Power Co. 87/08/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 1p. 91958 001-91969 092
- -970306660 "1996 Retust Outage ISI Sentmany Rept for GT Yenkee Atomic Power Co." "FULLERIRIJ. PRITCHARD:R.W., DELAWRENCE.J. Consecutori Yenkee Atomic Power Co. 97/02/26 91pp 91969 002-91989 032
- 8793668439 Forwards properties à non-proprietary versione of "Independent Remin-Team Right 1995 MP -1 LDUT NPC Edien Faitures," in response to initial operator edien rept 50-245/95-12 7HAYERJUK Connecteut Yankee Atomic Power Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Bocument Control Deak) 6pp 92004-244-92004-334
- \*\*FT0000432 Tindependent Review Team Rapt 1896 MP -1 LCUT NRC Earn Fasture \*\*
  BARRON,W H Connectaut Yerkee Alemic Power Co 97/02/13 53pp 92904 25192004 334
- 9793949295 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plans-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." MARTRILT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edecir Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92035
- 9703190177 Decussos 981102 findings & observations involving plaint redution protection progress which indicated weakness in managing & controlling rathological work at facility Ltst of actions to be completed submitted.

  ### MELLER, HJ Fingion 1 (Post 620201) 97/03/04 FEIGENBAUN, T C Northeast Utilities Service Co. 4pp. 91998 223-91998 226.
- \$703940328 NAC Info Notice \$7-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lin 89-10 Closecut Inage " MAAFTRICT 97/03/05 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 93035-212-82035-225
- FF03140608 Act recept of 970213 in witaming NRC of aleps taken to correct inclusions noted in map 50-213/98-11 Extent of actions will be done during future map ROGGE\_JF Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/03/07 FEIGENBAUM,T C Northeast Universionance Co. 2pp 92/105 161 92/106 167
- 9703170003 Submits decuseron of how plant will undertake & complete actions deterented in NRC confirmatory actions Invold 970304 PEIGENBAMAT Connecticut Yimitee Atomic Power Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet): 3pp 32143 344-92143 352
- \$700140142 MRC Into Notice 97-006, "Potential Fautures of General Electric Magne-Shart Creatt Breeker Subcomponents" MARTIRLT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- B700140140 NRC Info Notice 97-009. Thedequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Setpoints 8 Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTRILT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257 0111-92957 018
- 8703140144 NRC Into Notice 67-010, "Liner Plate Corrosion in Concrete Contactments."
  MARTIN,TT 97/08/13 Conscilidated Edgen Co of New York, Into 12pp 92257 020-92257 031
- 8783260157 Forwards supplemental response to 970307 its submitted in response to Confirmatory Action List FEIGENGAUM, T.C. CommentControl Power Co. 97/03/20 Occument Control Disanch (Document Control Okalid) 5op 92251 349-82251 359
- 8783880196 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Coment Erosign From Contaminant Subjourdstions of Nection Power Flants" MARTIN,T 97/05/21 Consolidated Esteon Co of New York, Inc. 17pp 92267-042-92267-042
- 6705760199 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally included Accelerated Ages, & Failure of ITE/Sould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTIN, T. 97/03/21 Corrected Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 62257-049-92257-059
- 9703290116 Forwards map rept 50-213/97-02 on 970203-07 & 0224-26 Violation noted à bieng coeradered for escaleted enfancement esteons WHITELIR Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/03/21 PERGENSIAUNA,T.C. Northigest Utilitée Service Co. Sop. 92283-070-92278-068
- —9763286122 (nap rept 50-213/97-02 on 970207-07 & 0224-26 Violation noted Major this objected programs for redoective liquid & gaseous affluent control, including organization & effectiveness of program implementation. Proceedings of Program (Proced Science) 17/03/21 17pp \$2250.073-82259.089
- \$783308831 NRC Into Notice \$7.018, "Deficient Conditions, Associated by Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN, T 97/03/24 Controlleded Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 063-92257 068

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- #70306425 "Annual Repts for 10CFR50 59 PORV & SV Challenges Printing Coolent Specific Activity Analysis Occupational Rediation Exposure for 1995 " W/970229 for LAPLATING", J. Consectional Yenhole Atomic Power Co. 98/12/31
- 9793969099 Forverde sementual fitasse-for-duty performance data for Jul-Dec 1998 Attachment 1 to it; continue explanation of performance data form summary of performance data is summary of rigil actions. ROTHEN F.C. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. ROTHEN,F.C. Northeast United Service Co. 97/02/25 Decument Cowtrol Branch (Document Corpre) Death 25pp. 92002 295-25002-230

#703360168 Monitry operating rept for Feb 1987 for Hadden Neck Plant, W/970316 for EMBONS,K.W., LAFLATNEY,L.J. Connecticat Yenkee Atomic Power Co. 97/02/28 7pp 92212 296-92212 305

### S. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- 9709940099 LER 99-025-01 on 860927,apaint fuel braiding air filtration sys liefed oir flow test.Caused by fasture to recognize colincident operation of PAS 5 SFS effect on air flow test. Adjusted cleaning sys dumper W/970221 filtration of the state of
- 9703040111 LER 66-026-01 on 961009, found with flams in one witter gaping for specified according Caused by encorphologically influenced corrosion (MIC) Will review MIC program to that safety related portion of service water sys. W/970221 for KSURA, R., LAPLATHEY, J.) Connecticus Yashiye Alomo Power Co. 97/02/21 Spp 91972 236-31872 242
- 970000007 Forwards "Evaluation of intakes by Teis Workers at CT Yeakes Alonio Power Co," per request. LAPLATNEY,IJ. Commodout Yantese Atomic Power Co 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Cosid 1p. 92004 001-92004 243
- Transmisso "Evaluation of Interse by Two Workers at CT Yeakee Atomic Power Co."
   Connecticut Yeakee Atomic Power Co. 95/12/25, 242pp. 92084-002-92094-243
- 9703430934 LER 97-002-00 on 970208,RC servedence sample was not taken w/ptant in defected mode Caused by personnel error. Reministed aemping of RCS W/970308 for GONCARO/S,G., LAPLATNEY,J.J. Connectous Yankee Alomic Power Co. 67/03/06 4gp 92217 171-92217 474
- 9703190338 LER 97-003-00 on 990618,non-GA onbuleton used to support CR habbaability design Caused by programmatic deficiency. Personnel ISAP issues associated w/defueted condition W/ 970307 is: 91897/J. LAPLATNEY/J.J. Connecticut Yamitee Atemic Power Co. 97/63/07 5pp 92217 169-62217 170
- WY8300008 Life 98-024-01 on 980801, S\* RHR pump was found inoperable in mode 5 Caused by original risk defects along w/merginal pump design Replaced pump relating element.W/970512 ft CLE/SIY,T\_LAPLATNEY\_J\_I Connectent Yankee Alonic Power Co. 87/03/12. 7pp
- 8763258065 LER 97-004-00 on 970216 potential for final assembly exceeding recommenload limit over spent fuel pool Cause due to removing temberon for fuel assembles from T3 requirements in 1909 T3 will be assemble W/970319 fit ACREEP, LAPLATMEY.J.J. Connecticul Yerkee Atomic Power Co. 97/09/19 App. 92275 009-92275 062

## V. Operator Examinations

- 9703048214 Responds to NRC 970204 it re violations roted in imp ript 60-219/98-13 Corrective actions operator was temporarily removed item Romaid operator disest. LAPLATNEY, J.J. Connectant Yankse Atomic Power Co. 97/92/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dead) Spp 91990 176-91990 180
- 8789879171 Informs that logacy of SD KeRy/SDF-11236/has been disconlined due to lonation to Millatone Station LAPLATNEY, J.J. Connecticut Yarkee Atomic Power Co. 97/02/28. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 1p. 98031.256-23351.256
- 9780879174 Provides notification of operator fictime status change of listed advisibility.

  LAPLATMEY, J.J. Connecticut Yankes Atomic Power Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 1p. 92031-263-92031
- E793808429 Forwards proprietary & non-proprietary versions of "Independent Review Team Raph 1998 MP -1 LOUT NRC Exam Faitures," in response to whitel operator servir rept 50-245/95-12 THAYERU K Connecticut Yankse Atomic Power Co THAYERU K Northeast Nacteur Energy Co THAYERU K Northeast Unities Service Co 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Death) 5pp 92004 244-92004 334
- -9703966432 "Independent Review Team Rept 1996 MP -1 LOUT NRC Exam Failers " BARRONLW H, FRYES R, OCCLEY L M Connecticul Yankse Alonic Power Co. 67/ 02/13 83pp 92004 251-92004 334
- \$780100264 Requests NRC forward copy of Form SSC, "Personal Cushification Statemant - Lorentee," for each logisted individual lested in each THAYER,JK Connected! Yarkes Aborto Power Co THAYER,JK Northeest Nuclear Energy Co 97/02/03 MEYER,G W Region 1 (Post \$20201) App 92074 \$60-92074 \$63
- 9789540861 Issues NRC Administrative by 97-92 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors as elementaries all extent exhibition for operator teaming MARTERLY 97/03/08 Concedered Edison CS of New York, 3nd Sup. 82177-040-92177-047
- #789178086 Decisions ongoing efforts & commitments to evaluate & correct problems found within licensed operator training programs at Milletone Units 1,2 & 3 & Hadden Neck as described in \$71008 for MILLER, H.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) TRAVERS,WID 97708/07 KENYON,BID Northwest Nuclear Energy Co. Spp. 92116-224-92116-229
- 6793769197 Submits use results of styles reviews of incereed operator records.per 10CFR2 790(g)(6) NNECO requests that unreduced version of materials 3 "Righter Training LOTF/LOUT Audit Review," be withheld Allident supporting request end THAYERU K. Compactout Version Adorso Power Co. THAYERU K. Northwest Rugber Entry Co. 97709/14 (Document Control Branch (Document Control Cask), 58pp 62216 230-82218.319

- 6702250906 Redacted version of rev 1 to "Nuclear Training LOT/LOUT Audit Reviolen " " Northeast Mucleer Energy Co. 97/03/14, 20pp, 92218-295 92218-319

### W. Decemplesioping Stage Decements & Correspondence

- 8796198016 Twelith parial response for FOM request for documents App. U records being withheld in part (ref FOM exemptions 4,5 & 5) PUSHUM L. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Past 840714) 97/02/28 BRIDER,NS Deberoes & Pimpton 4pp \$2008 204 \$2008 206
- e763388061 Partially withhald memo decusion Director Decision 95-06, DD-95-06 DD-95-10 & DD-95-11 MCKE994AE NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 95/06/06 DE PLANQUE,G Com-missioners (Post 750119) 2pp 82038 232-82036 233
- 702190268 Porvetots correspondence transmitted we interest to J Zwolenia from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARX, 3 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 1p 92108
- -9763118272 Forwards notice of NRC decompressioning meeting for HMP on 970116 et Haddani-Killingsworth High School Cafetana, BLANCH,P. Afficiann Hot Assigned 97/01/07 ZWOLINGKU, A. 4pp 92109.006-
- 8703170182 Ack recept of 970206 meanin response to 961008 request for info per 1005FR50 84(f) or adequacy & availability of design bease info Two canadications of permanent cassation of power operation & that such respond from reactor received FARTILE # 97/03/12 FEIGENBALH#,T C Nonthess Libities 3pp 92130 357-92150 356
- 9793199212 Forwards notice of withdrawal for amend to Haddam Neck planthoense DPR-81 Proposed changes would have modified facility TS patterning to manipulator CRIMBEK, \$ 97/09/19 FEIGENEAUA, T.C. LAPLATNEY, J.J. Connecticut Yenkee Alomic Power Co. 2pp. 92178-048-92178-051
- -9783108213 Notice of withdrawel of application for emend to license DFR-51 Haddem Nect plant. CEMBEK.8 97/03/19 2pp #2178 050-92178 051
- 9705210074 Submin closecut of commitment from 961115 response to Gt, 96-05, "Renode Venication of Design Basic Capability of Motor Operated Valves." FEX.GENEASA,T C Contractical Yankes Atomic Power Co 97/93/14 Document Control Branch (Coorment Control Basic) 92235-281
- S703190200 televise that Commission has that enci notice of withdrawal of application for amend to FOUs w/Oto of FR for publication Withdrawa amend requests total in one of 1 200 of 100 of
- -6793199279 Notice of writhdrawal of application for amend to license DPR-61 License amend no longer required due to licensee 981296 fit certifying permanent desiation of operation & permanent deficied of true from reactor weeked DEMDEX,S 97703/17 app 82169-335-92189-336
- 9783200339 Notification of 970410 meeting w/CYAP in Rockwille-Maryland to checuse Defected Seleguards Plan for HMP Corrected vensors of memo-FARTILE-M 8 97/09/17 WEISS,S H 4pp 92254 947-92204 350

## DOCKET \$8-219 OVETER CREEK MUCLEAR POWER PLANT

## F. Sucurity, medical, emergency & Tire protection plant

- \$703120123 Rev 1 to GPIP-COM 45, "Classified Energency Terremation/ Recovery"

  \* General Public Utations Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/02/21, 7pp. 92125-080-92125-088
- 9709060961 Ray deleting EMP-COM 43, "Operation of Persepting Technical Functions On " 97970226 by PICCHEMIS Selected Public Unities Corp GPU Service Corp 97702/28 3pp 92016 342-92016 344
- 9703110000 Rev 12 to 1000-PLN-1900.01, "GPUN Corporate Energency Plan for Three Nate latend 5 Cyster Creek Raudeer Stateon "
  " General Public Utilities Corp GPU Service Corp 97/03/04 210pp s2070.171-32071-016
- 9703140827 Forwards Director's Decision re 2,206 petitions as of July 1997 8, No dtd 970211 & 981211 line,in response to its from Congressmen Seaton informing that is consecting not received decision MLARCH 97.09706 DECAMP,W Allitheon Not Assigned 1p 92115.278-92115.286
- -6703146031 Regressores to W DeCamp concerns to unsele situation at plant. SAXTONUI House of Rep 67/02/10 THE CHAIRMAN, JACKSCNLS Commencement (Post 780118) 1p 92115-286-92115-296
- #780246071 Forwards Rev 12 to Corporate Emergency Plan
  RONE A H. General Public Utables Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/08/17 Document
  Control Branch (Document Control Deak). 4pp. 92236 001-42236 210
- 8708280439 Deletes EPW-OC-26, "Advantion of Apriles to Emergency Operations Facility" "W/reveed index & 970820 fit By "W/reveed index & 970820 fit ROCHEM'S General Public Utahies Cosp GPU Service Corp 97/09/20 3pp 92299

- #103140627 Forwards Director's Occasion re 2.208 petitions as of Jen 1997 & Win old 970211 & 991211 line, in response to Nr from Congressment Stockin informing that is-cannels had not received decision MILANO, P.D. 97703408 DECAMP, W. Attitution Not Assigned 1p. 92115.272-
- -8793140031 Floquests response to W DeCamp concerns re-unsafe ethicition at plant. SAXTON,4 House of Rep. 97/02/10 THE CHAIRMAN, JACKSON,5 Commissioners (Post 750119) 1p. 82(15,268-92115.296
- \$743144069 Order \* Informs that latte within which Commission may take sus sponte review of memorandum & order LBP-97-01 extended to \$70356 W/Cortofosts of Svc Servad on \$70312 (CORTOFOST) Of the Secretary of the Commission \$197 18203 \$7703/12 Office of the General Coursel (Post \$50701) 3pp \$2106 331-92106 333

#### 7. Coercing Scenes stage documents à correspondence

- 9703979056 Forwards 120-day response to QL 95-05 including potential mode & procedare changes. ROCHEJMB General Public Utation Corp. - GPU Service Corp. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck). 18pp. 92031 189-92031 204
- 9703120194 Thirtherith partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App Vincends being media systatist in POIP POWSELP. Dentalon of Francicon of Information 8, Publications Services Fost, 940714) 97/03/01 BBNDER,N.S. Debended & Phrippion, 24pp 92284 90142287 173
- -8684398872 Provides test of direct staff fromt expended & technical attentions costs per same on convenience of endangment & firestaned species transfer for 99/03/27 CORLEYJO J Denson of Sudget & Analysis (Post 99/02/5) 3pp 92286 318-92286 320
- 9703120138 Confirmatory Actor: Ur 1-97-06 re map on 970106-0902 ve quality dissert-cation of selected plant components at plant/NRC concerned about potential amplica-tions of inappropriate equipment dissertication disserting and disserting of the MILLERUH J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 SAGUIGHTON,T.G. General Public Ulation Corp. GPU Service Corp. Spp. 92036 140-92035 144
- 9703120408 Forwards gament 188 to homes OPR-18 & galety synAusbon Amend up-dates pressure-temperature limits up to 22,27 & 32 effective full power years EATCHUR B 97/03/06 ROCHE/M 6 General Public Utilities Corp GPU Service Corp 3pp 82079 230-92079 243
- 9703120411 Amend 186 to iconee DPR-18,updating pressure température limits up to 22,27 & 32 effective tuji pomer years MB\_ANO\_P D 97/03/06 11pp 92079 233-92078 240
- -- F783138413 Salety evaluation supporting amount 186 to bosine DPR-16 \* 97/03/06 3pp 92079 241-92079-243
- 9705190517 Forwards sample for & but of 11 utility companies that have been notified of concision of over-stressed azoliary host on one Whring crane Condition believes not to be reportable under Part 21 KWASNYALU Whiting Corp. 97/05/12 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green &pp. 92195-073-42138-078.
- \$709340153 Provides 160-day response to GL 96-05 which requested that itemses establish program to windy on paractic basis that SR MCV/s continue to be expetite of performing SR functions within current scotting basis of stockly RCCHE/ME General Public Visitings Comp. GPU Service Comp. 97/03/17 Document Control British (Document Control British Control British (Document Control British Control Death)
- \$103250822 Responds to RAI re 10CFR60 64(f) is adequacy & avalathing of danger bass into LANGENBACH, I W. General Public Utilines Corp. - SPU Service Corp. 97/03/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp. 92261 807-82261 308
- 9703280221 Forwards amond 189 to iscense DPR-16 & salety evaluation Amend changes acceptance ordered for underdeal cell voltage from 2.0v to 2.09/,frequency for battery specific gravities to emplement recommendations of (EEE 450-1906 EATON R B 97/09/20 ROCHEM B General Public United Corp GPU Service Corp 3ap 92247 323-92247 335
- #70328#329 Amend 189 to license DFP-16 changing TSe to delete auxieffence 4.7 B 4.0 à adds clarifying plintes "white on a float disarge " where appropriete MILANO,P.O. 97/03/24 7pp 92247 326-82247 332
- -6763266296 Salety evaluation supporting arrend 166 to license EPR-16 \* 97/03/24 Spp 92247 333-92247 535

## Q. Impedion reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 97031101003 Forwards despited analysis & sixelish of refuel floor which deploys features outed in text in response to RAI to ICS 95-002, "Movement of Dry Skortige Cosks Over Spent Fuel in Reaction Core or Salety Related Enapyment."

  ROCHEM IS General Public Utation Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/102/28 Document Control Stanich (Cocument Control Death) Spp. 92079 346-92076 350
- ET08548285 MRC Into Notice 97-005, "Weaknesses at Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Resilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Triduigh Side." MARTIN, T. 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 35p. 82635 233-92635 211
- 9703120158 Confirmatory Action Ltr 1-97-09 relating on 970105-0302 reliquidly dissatilities of selected plant components at plant NRC concerned about potential amplications of impropriate equipment dissatilitation downgrades.

  MILLERUM Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 SRCUGNTON,TG General Public Utities Corp. SPU Service Corp. 6pp. 62038 (+0 82038 144)

- 970364639 NRC left Notice 97-067, "Problems Identified During Generic Lit 69-10 Closeout Inscs " MARTINIT 97/23/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp earts 219.62(59)223
- 8795140145 MRC Info Molece 97-008, "Potential Failures of General States Magne-Stati Circuit Breather Subcomponents" " MARTINIT" 97/93/42 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-910
- 9769460143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "backsquarte Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV)-Setpointe & Performance feaces Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Paying " MARTINI,T.T 97/83/12 Consolidated Esteon Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92257
- 6783140144 NRC Info Motor 97-010, "Liner Plate Company in Concrete Contamments"

  MARTINI,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92987 000-92927 051
- 8789100170 Decuses arrangements made to conduct bestime map of membershood rule program of plant during left of 970407 MEYER,G.W. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/09/13 RICCHE,M.B. General Public Uniteres Cosp. 6PTU Service Corp. 4pp. 82104 221-92104 224
- 8780106135 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Current Erceron From Contentent Subfoundalions at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTINUT 97/03/21 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92/37/032-92/37/042
- 8780196139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into House 92-927, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Feiure of ITE/Sould AC Relays Used in Selety-Related Applications." MARTIN,T T 97/92/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 16287-043-92257-043.
- #7##200321 Forwards map rept 60-219/97-01 on 970119-0222 & NOV EBELBROTILP W Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/03/21 ROCHEJM B General Public Missing Corp - GPU Service Corp 3pp 92250 168-02280 186
- -8705xm03x4 Notice of violation from step on 970113-0239 Violation noted Procedure 1997, "Lockout/Tagout Procedure," Ray 4, did not include appropriate quantitative or qualitative acceptance ordina. "Region 1 (Post 650201) 87/09/21: 1p 92200 165-92260 166
- -9709290827 kmp rept 50-219/97-01 on 970178-0229 Violetone rected Militor areas. depoted to melet operations, engineering, muril 6 plant support. " Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/21 32(p) 92290 167-82290 198
- B78308231 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deliquint Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costangs at Nacional Power Plants" NARTIN, T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-063-82257-068

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8780116127 "Oysier Creek Nuclear Station Effuent & Off Site Dose Rept for Jan-Oec 1986 " W/970226 Its PROHE M 6 General Public Unifies Corp - GPU Service Corp 98/12/81 42pp 82121 001-82121 042.
- Effection 1 1886 Environmental Operating Rept for Cyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station 1 W/970228 ftr RCCHE/M B General Public Utilities Corp GPU Service Corp 86/12/31 Spp 92/18/00.992 to 077
- 8798286487 "1998 Annual Exposure Data Rept for Oyster Creek Nuclear Generaling Station" W/870324 ft ROCHEM B General Public Usines Cosp - GPU Service Corp 96/12/81 4pp 92299-040-82299-040
- \$703120636 Forwards FFO performance data repts for TMI,Oyster Creek & corporate Interduanters in Parisposity MU WILSONU F General Public Unities Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 11pp 92124-290-92124-300
- 8708340237 Morethly operating rept for Feb 1997 for OCNPP W/970317 for DOUGHERU D., ROCHELM B. General Public Unitary Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/02/26 7pp 82241 319-92241 526

## V. Operator Examinations

- 9703040299 (esuae NPC Administrative Lit 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for ducieer power reactors in alimination of died atomi schedule for operator logisting highTRLTT 97/03/05 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 32177 040-32177 047
- DOCKET 50-220 MINE MILE PORT MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1
- F. Security, medical, emergency a fire protection plane
- 9703:10000 Revised EPIPs, including nev 1 to EPIP-EPP-03, "Search & Rescue," rev 2 to EPIP-EPP-10, "Security Contingancy Event," nev 3 to EPIP-EPP-18, "She Evecu-ation Procedure" & rev 5 to EPIP-EPP-23, "Envergency Notifications" 1/1/9/03 to EPIP-EPP-23, "Envergency Notifications" 1/1/9/03 TERRITY, CD Neggars Michaek Power Cop. 97/02/12 84pp 82193 216-92180 298

## H. Gatterni parraspondanos

9703119295 Forwards correspondence transmitted valintement to J Zwoleniu from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK.R.J. 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 92108

- -9703136217 Forwards NRC proce reloade, "Fox Announces Serior Husber Appartments," from Unersum Nuclear Hears Daily Special Edition Aid 970122
  BLANCHP Affliction Not Assigned \$7/01/23 ZWCLINSKULA MALLEY,G A
  Office of the Impector General (Fost 890417) 10pp 92105 135-92105 145
- P. Operating Scurse stage documents & correspondence
- #793100086 Provides supplemental refo re three retell requests VG-2,LP-PR-2 & CRD-HR-3 AICCOMMCK,84.J. Nuggest, Mohawik Power Corp. 97/08/26 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Deat): 2pp. 92048 824-92046 325.
- 9793190104 Provides supplemental info to 970207 fir in response to metters decuseed w/staff during recent before re GL 94-03, "Intergranelist Street Correson Cracking of Core Strouds in SWINs."

  MCCORPACCUAL Negaria Mohavik Power Corp 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 5pp 92074-385-92074-356
- \$793909307 Forwards safety evaluation is modifications to somet over should reper devaluation.

  HOOD,D. 97703703 SYLVIA,B R Negara Mohanik Power Corp. 4pp. 81991-351-81991-350.
- ##703080308 Salety evaluation accepting proposed mode to strong reper assembly \* 97/03/03 dpp 91991 355-91991 350
- 6793076162 Forwards entity evaluation to four milital requests for value IST program for plantum I BALWA,S S 97/03/05 SYLVIA,S S Negara Molanuk Power Corp. 4pp 81997 332-81897 348
- -0709070186 Selety evaluation accepting rated request for valve meanwice testing proprem 67/09/06 13pp 91997/336-01997/348
- 6763:00145 Ack receipt of NPC response requested info per 10CPR50 54(f) regending adequacy & evaluablely of design bases info HOOLD 5 97(03/06 SYLVIA,5 R Negara Moheric Power Corp. 4pp. 92018 567-92018 560
- 8783180240 Provides addi milo requestes; on 960925 amend application in sys limitage. § hydrostaco testing. ASSOTTA B. Magice Michael. Power Corp. 97/03/05. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dieti). Spp. 92200 233-92200 301.
- -9703180242 Proposed tech space in eye lookege & hydrostatic feeling \* Negera Mohawk Power Corp. 97703/06, 4pg 92200-298-92200-501
- \$70336936 Forwards commente re-draft NUREG-1560, "IPE Program Ferspectives on Reactor Safety & Phint Performance."
  HODGESMW Division of Systems Technology (Foet 941217) 97/03/05 VARGASA 1p 92204 315-92204 300
- 9703139283 Requests add into for 980311 submost re-verification of enemic adequacy of mechanical & electrical equipment for operating reactors HODOLD \$ 97/03/11 SYLVIA,8 R Negara Michanik Power Corp 8pp 62979 363-
- E783198087 Forwards sw-month tons well utreasure test results.

  MCCORMICK.M.J. Nagara Mohirek Power Corp. 97/08/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 4pp. 92205-908-92205-911
- 976359043 Responds to GL 69-10, "Sefety Religited Motor-Operated Valve Testing & Surveillances," & GL 98-05, "Periodic Venification of Design-Blace Capablety of Salaty-Religited Migdor-Operated Valves." Moheric Power Cosp. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 1p. 92257 108-82257 108
- 8780219187 Forwards questions for folicon call w/SWRWP re recent occurrences of wisepected degradation of SWR internals THADAULA C 97/03/19 TERRY,C Nagara Mohawk Power Corp 7pp 92206 261-82906 267

## O. Inspection reports, IE Suffetine & correspondence

- 8789858272 Forwards wasp repts 50-220/96-14 & 50-410/96-14 on 951291-970111 & notice of violation OCERTURAL Preprint (Post 820201) 97/02/21 SYLVIA, B.R. Nagara Mohawk. Power Corp. Spp. 91996 001-91996 031
- -970906275 Notice of weighter iron map on 961201-970111 Violation relied failure to close 2 lock between either each entry 5 checking closed between by shaking \* Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 1p 91896-004-81989-004
- -9769906278 Insp. repts 50-220/96-14 5 60-410/86-14 on 961201-970111 Violeton (cited Major areas impacted operations, maintenance,angineering & plant support. \* Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/02/21 27pp #1898-006-91998-021
- 970399912 Forwards SE re Core Strond remspection plans for refueling outlage 14 of Note Mile Point Nucleur Stationumi 1 HCCDLD 97/03/03 SYLVIA,B R Neigers Mohewit Power Corp 4pp 91992 323-81902 331
- -6709696324 Selety evaluation supporting surrepaction of core abroad during RFO-14 in bosons DPR-65 \* 97/03/03 5pp 91992 527-01992 331
- erroseces ARC heto Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through SGs." BARTIN, TT 97/03/04 Constituted Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92335

- 8783100105 Ack receipt of 970216 for informing NRC of stope taken to correct weightened in into report 50,220106-13 & 50-410706-13

  DOERFLEM\_LT Region 1 (Post 920201) 97/03/04 SYLVIA,8 R Magaza Michania Poster Corp 3pp 91998 213-91002 219
- \$793949390 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Genera Ur 89-10 Closecut Inters
  MARTIN, T 97/09/06 Conscindated Scinon Co of New York, Inc 14pp 89095 212-93095 225
- 9703140142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Start Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." IMMERILT 97/03/12 Considerated Educor Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 001-92257 010
- 6793140143 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Imadequate Main Steam Safety Yalve (MSSV) Safethinian & Parifornianos hauste Associated W/Long MSSV (night Piping " AAAR7M,TY 97/03/12 Coreolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 6pp 92257-011-02257-019
- \$7881480144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Consenments." 644Rf7RLTT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 82257 020-92257 031
- \$708110109 NRC into Notice 97-011, "Cement Econon From Contennment Subtounds from at Nuclear Power Plants"

  AMPTINI,T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edgon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp. 92257 032-92287 042-9257 042
- 8793:589139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging A Fasture of ITE/Could AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTIN,T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edgon Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 82257-043-92257-043-92257-043-92
- 9790200221 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Delicent Condects Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN, T T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 063-
- 9769270212 Summitry of 970320 totoon w/util to discuss isomese current observations from map of core shroud vertical welds & tie rod assemblims in program at plant, that HOOD,0 8 97/08/24 18pp 92255 169-92255 200

### R. Períodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703070192 "Annual Occepational Exposure Rapts for New Mee Pour Units 1 & 2 for CV96" W/970227 fg ABBOTT,R B. Megers Mohawik Power Corp. 96/12/31 5pp. 92028 356-92026 360
- 9709070193 Forwards PPD program performance date rept ABBOTT,R B. Niegare, Mohenk Power Corp. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Contenent Control Desk), 7pp. 88031 227-92031 233
- 97030/0577 Forwards "NNPNS Unit 1 Serie-Annual Redoccive Effluent Release
  Rept for Jai-Dec 1996 "Formet used for effluent data culticad in App 8 of Reg Guide
  1 21 Ray 1
  MCCCERRACK,MJ Negara Mobark Power Corp 97/02/28 Document Coreol
  Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp 92000 166-42000 193
- -E793676182 "MAFRS Unit 1 Semi-Annual Redinactive Efficient Rept for Jul-Deci 1896\*\* \* Nagera Mohawk Power Corp. 96/12/31. 27pp. 92030 167-92030 193
- \$7031100179 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1397 for Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 1 W/970311 for COLEMAN, D.E., RADIEMACHER, H.L. Nagers, Mohayris, Power Corp. 87/02/28 Spp. 2201 344 82201 348

## S. Recortable econtremost, LERs & related correspondence

- 9703970169 LER 96-013-01 on 901213.potential overpreparations of contaminent per-elliations occurred due to thermal expension. Affecting penetrations & vents, drains, & test connections have been completed in accordance w/GL 91-13 W/970225 for YAEGER W, RADBAACHER,N L. Niegara Mohawk Power Corp. 97/02/26 10pp 92074 297-92574 306
- 9703190608 LER 96-010-01 on 981101.App R Sys induced but shorts in shindown cooling valves occurred Caused by Sins induced spurious actuation of MCV result in valve corresponds statill though repending results from Investod W/970226 by YASGERAW R, RADEMACHERAN L. Niegara Mohamik Power Corp. 97/02/28. 8pp. 92106 539-92108 549
- 9703179:188 LER 97-001-00 on 970206.determined that pipe supports fizied to meet design critiria for searno lossis. Caused by design deficiency Will modify affected supports during end refusing outsign W/970310 for YAE(SER)W R, RADEMACHERUN L. Neigers, Michael Power Corp. 97/03/10 6pp 92217-274-92217 279

## V. Operator Examinations

#769#4#281 Neuve NRC Administrative Lis 97-02 to all hidden of Otal or GPs for nuclear coluer reactions by elements of nail exam achedule for operator bearrang MARTHUT 97/13/98 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. \$2177.040-

OCCRET 60-225 UNIVERSITY OF BIASEACHURETTS, LOWELL RESEARCH REACTOR

### P. Operaling Gosses alege documents & correspondence

9783259173 Forwards RAI in order to complete review of extemptores to NOCFR88 for General Cave at their of Massachusetts Loved Research Reactor,per 970712 request. MICHAELS,T 5 97/03/21 EETTENHAUSHALL Massachusetts, Linu of, Levell, MA (tomont) Lovell, Univ. of) 3pp 92295 980-98296 98

## V. Operator Examinations

8790838679 Forwards certificates to bried newly incerted individuals 1970 and MARTINI,T T 97702724 KEGEL,G Meanachosotts, Liner of, Lowell, MA (formerly Lowell, Univ of) 1p 91932 340-91932 340

#### DOCKET 50-225 RM CRITICAL EXPERIMENT

#### V. Querator Exercinations

8763030327 Formande curtificate for lessed nowly increased individual. W/o encil MARTINIT T 97/02/24 HARRIS,D R Planspalling Polyspolinic Institute, Troy, MY 1p. 91939-340-91939-340

### DOCKET 49-237 DIREGEN MUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 2

### F. Security, reactions, envergency & fire protection plane

- 9709040308 Forwards response to RAI re review of central emergency operations facili-SRONS, J.C. Commonwealth Edison Co. 37/102/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death, 17pp. 91979:252-01979:288
- 9709080186 Ray 61 to "QSEP São Aprilo DGPS "
  " Commonwealth Edition Co. 87/02/27, 2300, 98011, 245-82011, 278
- 9703060315 "Commonwealth Edeon Co Nicolear GSEP"
  " Commonwealth Edeon Co 97/02/27 185pp 92001 001-92001 185
- 6703190269 Revised ERPs,incheding rev 5 to CEPRP-2200-01,nev 1 to CEPRP-2221-01,rev 6 to CEPRP 2300-01,rev 4 to CEPRP-2315-01, 8 rev 4 to CEPRP-2322-03 1 Commonwealth Edition Co. 97/02/27, 45pp. 92046-001-92046-045
- \$760138587 Farward EFFPs, including new 2 to CEPR-2231-02, new 1 to CEPR-2330-01, new 1 to CEPR-2330-04, new 3 to CEPR-2330-01, new 1 to CEPR-2330-05, new 3 to CEPR-2330-05, new 1 to CEPR-2330-05, new 3 to CEPR-2330-05, new 1 to
- 9703130109 Advisors that on ravs of GSSP Manual Flav 7J,Sections 0.0.2.0, 4.0.6.0.3. 9.0 that were recently distributed Section Heading did Feb 1997 are correct. \* Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/04 Contributed the Edison Co. 1p. 32579.381-3076.351
- 9703218385 Revised CEPIPs.incleding 2000 sense Table of Contents.rev 1 to CEPIP-2001-01,rev 3 to CEPIP-2219-01,rev 2 to CEPIP-2211-01,rev 0 to CEPIP-2211-02,rev 0 to CEPIP-2221-03,rev 6 to CEPIP-2250-01 & rev 1 to CEPIP-2251-01 \* Commonmental Editor Co 97/03/10 41pp 32235 1.38-32235 178
- 979526000 Revised EPIPs.including yet 6 to CEPIP-2220-01/or 7 to CEPIP-2300-02 & My 7 CEPIP-2320-01 \*\* Commitmentally Edition Co. 97/03/15 39pp 62253 001-92253 039
- 9799239146 Notification of 970331 meeting w/util in Rectorile,MD to discuse potential Withersbetter 8 corrective econes identified in the protection/post the safe standown programs 8 procedures PUSSFIET,R M 97703/24 CAFRA,R A 4pp 92236339 92236342

## H. General correspondence

- 878911908 Forwards correspondence traversitied we interret to 3 Zweinski from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence for placed in PDR CLARKAJ 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 1p 92106
- -9703199893 Forwards 1970 970129 prose release toking 14 MPPs that warrant in-creased NRC regulatory action SLANCHLY: Afficiation Hot Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKIJA MULLEY.G.A. Office of the inspector General (Post 890417) Sep. 92109-187-92106 191

## P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- \$793249116 ODCAADreeden Annex revs 1.9 to Chapter 10, "Radioccieve Efficient Trupest & Monitologie," 1.2 to Chapter 11, "Radiological Enveron Monitoring Program" 1.3 to Chapter 12, "Radiological Effuent Technical Standards"

  " Commonwealth Edison Co. 87/91/81 97pp. 92240 175-92280 271
- 8702340198 Application for amend to bosenses OPR-19 & DPR-25,App A,TSe, Section 5/47 K, "Suppression Chember" & Section 3/4 6, "Ultimate Heat Sink," to address ensure relativists to reconstitute design basis of contaminant free retrieved 8/48 PERRY\_JS Commonwealth Edward Co 97/02/17 198pp 91672 001-91873 306
- →#7925481183 Proposed tech specs 9/4.7 K & 3/4.9 C re neute resulting from Confede efforts to reconstitute design basis of CHRS
  \* Commonwealth Educor Co. 97/92/17, 98pp. 91872 100-91872 197.

- -6792240119 Rev 0 to "Ortecten LPCI/Core Sprity NPSH Analysis Post-DBA LOCALlong Term Design Basis" PALASH Commonwellist Edition Co DREST-0010 R00 97/02/11 37pp 91872:196-91972:234
- -9702540121 Rev 0 to "Cinesiden LPCI/Core Spray NPSH Arehyee Post DSA LOGA Short Yerrs Design Bees."

  \* Commonwealth Edwon Co DRE97-0012 R00 97/02/13 33pp 91672.236-91672.256
- -6702266127 Rev 1 to "Ministure Avestable CCSW Flow to Ministers 20 per Déferented Between LPCI & CCSW F07" HAWLEY\_IT Commisséelle Edward Co. DRESS-0254 Floi 96/11/06 850p 11672 2899-91873 062
- -6782340306 "Cavindon Test Rept 12x14x14-1/2 CVD6 Pump " GARROW\_L Affinian Not Amagned 69/05/16 11pp 91873 003-91673 073
- -- Cresselletts' Suppl 1 to GENE-770-28-1032 "Long Term Continement Response to DSA-LOCA w/66 FDegrees F Suc Water Temperature 80 Degrees F Instal Poul Temperature 8 Instalect of Contentitions Cooling at 1800 Seconds MINTS, PARKER, CR. TORBECKUE General Electric Co. GENE-770-28-1092 807-83/01/31 40pp 91873-119-91873-28-1092
- 8749040147 Documents an incontributory or drago criteria used to resolve SEP Topic IR-1 between NRC prepared SE & util bears contained in various sections of USAR PERRY\_I S Commonwealth Edeck Co 97/02/16 Spp 91900 279-91900 281
- 9703030236 Coeffirm 970225 streeting in Late.A. to decists progress in completing actions qualings in CAL did 961121 & other ingrovements edigitives HEAND.P.L. Region S (Post 62001) 97/02/18 PERRY,J.S. Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp. 91831 082-91931 093
- ST03030879 Confirms plane to have meeting on 970305 in Liste,IL to discuss series evolving corporate anginisming organization
  HILAND,P. L. Region 3 (Post 320201) 97/02/24 HOSMER,J. Commonwealth Edison
  Co. 2pp. 91931 019-91931 029-
- 9705120489 Informs that end "Notice of Controllation of Issuance of Amenda to FCILs/Proposed NSHC determination 3 Opportunity for Hearing," has been forwarded to Oic of PR to publication.

  STANS.J.F. 97/02/28 JOHNSON,I Commonwealth Edison Cg. 2pp. 92078.395-8979-936.
- -efforts 198474 Notice of consideration of waveness of smands to borness DPR-19 & DPR-25 proposed NSHC determination 8 apportunity for hearing Amende would change Ta by relocating TS requirements associated W/24/48 Vidy betterness STANGUE 877/9/26 Bpp 92078 337-42078 344
- 9703060011 Provides eddf set of benchmark calculations to validate prequent response, both short & fore; sermor SPREX containment analysis model used to support scenes amend PERRY, JS Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deald) 43pp 91953 287-91963 329
- #700006429 Forwards revised "ODCA" Manual changes submitted to NRC ofce as part of normal controlled document distributions
  ### BAGEA,D Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/02/27 | 34pp 81893-001-81996-296
- -979960442 Rev 17 to "ODCM"

  \* Commonwealth Edeon Co. 96/09/30, 1,294pp, 91993 035-81996 236
- 6769669340 Notablation of 970313 reveiling w/Commonwealth Edison Co in Rodnelle,AID to discuss holestee request for TS changes to use contaminent overpressure to compensate for defloring in net postere suction head for Disaden,Units 2.8.3 STANGLER 97/02/28 CAPRA,RIA 3pp 91960 568-91960 360
- 979399976 Notification of 970304 meeting w/ultim Rockylle,NID to detauts bounded request for TS change to use containment overpressure to compensate for deficiency in not positive suction tread for plant STANQUE 97702/28 CAPPARIA. 3pp 91961 187-91961 189
- 6790000203 Forwards emends 125,148,172 & 168 to however OPR-19,DPR-25, DPR-25 & DPR-30 & salety evaluation Amends update pressure-temperature curves contained in licenses TS to 22 effective All polish yes 874963.JF 97/02/28 JOHNSONU ConstituteMit Edition Co. 2pp 91991 231-91991 271
- --treoposer Amends 159 & 149 to homose OPR 19 & OPR-25,nepociently, updating pressure-temporalize curves contained in licenses 15 22 effective full power yes. STANG,G F 97/02/25 16pp 91691 235-91691 246
- -8709070866 Amends 172 & 168 to incomes DPR-29 & DPR-30, popiectively, applicating pressure-temperature curves contained in accesse 15 22 effective full power year PULSIFER,R M 97/02/28 1Spp 91891 249-91991 265
- -9709090306 Safety evaluation augmonting amonds: 153,146,172 & 168 to licenses DPR-19,DPR-35,DPR-29 & DPR-30,respectively \* 97/02/28 Opp 91991 208-91991 271
- 8781108275 Forwards "Verification Scraiming of Key Parameters for Twelve Rick Signalicask Systems" PERRY, IS Commonwealth Edition Co. 87/02/28 Document Control Branch (Docunium Control Cost): 25p 82047 145-92047 310
- -876010079 "Verificação Screening of Key Pergraektin for Twelvis Risk Significant Systems" SBNSH A.K., WEIR, L. Commonwealth Edgen Co. 97/02/28 154pp 92047 147-22047 310

- 6740800310 Forwirds entende 154,149,173 & 169 to homess DPR-19,DPR-25, DPR-29,DPR-30 & selety overlanton,Amende would charge TSs by allowing single control rod to be increed when plant in hot shutchers or cold shutdown condition PULSIFER,RIM 67703/04 JCHR/SONU Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp. 01984-342-01984-360
- -6703060334 Amends 154 & 149 to isotrope OPR-16 & OPR-25, respectively, romaing. TSe by allowing single CR showed when plant in hot abundown or gold shutdown condition providing one rod out interlock operable & mode switch in refuel position STANGUE 7 97/03/04 7pp p1664 344-91084 350
- -- #78964662 Solisty -- welvelton supporting encode 154,149,173 & 169 to Roman OPR-19,0PR-25,DPR-29 & DPR-30,respectively \*\* 97/09/04 3pp 91984 368-91984 360
- 9703070857 Application for smends to borness DPR-19 & OPR-25, elementing MSL valve closure & torum function to MSL radiation receiver changes to TS Tables 2 2 A 1,3 1 A 1,4 2 A 1 & tentury selety sys cellings topics PEPRPL 6 Commonwealth Edision Co. 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 12pp 92014 288 92014 314
- -- #785878036 Proposed leck specs,removing MSL radiation monitor high scraim & MSL turned radiation high input to MSL exclution function \*\* Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/05 14pp 98914 301-58914 314
- 9703879103 Summary of 970118 meeting w/visit re envergency technical apecification change requisions use of contaminant over pressure to compensate for net positive exciton head deficiency for energency care coding sump STANGUF 97/02/05 65pp 91997 199-91997 253
- 9703110864 Suppl application for amende to licensee DPR-19 & DPR-25, revising TS to standard to Septime Power Corp ATRICAL 98 faut PERRYL IS Continonwealth Edition Co 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control D
- -8783118249 Proposed tech speck, revising TS to transform to Summin Power Cosp ATRIAL498 fuel \* Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/03/05, 2pp 92075 344-92079 345
- 9703140639 Clarifies ust position on protection of MCV/s damag postalisted hot shorts HCSMER.J.S. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/09/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest). 2pp. 62049.35842348.559
- \$76\$139016 Summary of \$70130 nieeting w/ContSD re up coming TS change to use contemment overprincents to complements for deficiently in red posterit suction head for emergently control cooling turning List of attendies. \$ presentation and STAMGUF 87/03/06 45p. \$2000.273.42050.310
- 97931/79226 Provides monthly update of activities in Confirmatory Action for FIBI-96-016 PERRY\_IIIS Continuouseath Edison Cor 97/03/07 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Death) 12pp 92159 320-92159 331
- 6749216071 Summary of 970121 meeting w/ComSD to emergency TS change requesting use of contaminant over proteins to observations for majorative suction had deficiency for emergency core covering purple Lat of steedades & procession end STANGUF 87703/07 21pp 82205 195-92205 216
- \$743140118 Informs that teted documents,including NEDE-30911,SHEV-04 Users Menual,Class II did Aug 1986 merked as proprietary will be withheld from public declosure.por 10CFR2 760(b)(5) & Socion 103(b), as amended STANG\_F 97/03/12 JOHRSON, Commonwealth Edeon Co. 4pp 93128 173-03139 476
- 9799149180 Notification of 970313 meeting w/util in Rockette,MD to discuss issues associeted w/Oresdon & Quad Cities control from heeting & ventilation sys STANG,J F 97/03/12 CAPRARIA 3pp 92115 396-92115 398
- \$785(\$6065 Provides add mile in application for amend to because DFR-19 & DFR-25 App A,TS Section 3/4 7 K, "Suppression Chamber," & Section 3/4 8 C, "Ultimate Heat Sink." PARTY,J'S Commonwellin Edison Co. 97/09/12 Decument Control Branch (Coourest Control Death) 3pp 22193 089-92193 165
- -8785180087 Roy 0 to "Senerively Assigned of Post-LOCA Congenement Performance for Dreeden Units 2/3" PANSCENIK B. Commonwealth Edward Co. BSA-D-97-03 R00 97/03/12 98pp 92193 978-92193 165
- 9703140133 Forwards RAI re licenses 970217 request to review & approve application for amend to TS change & USQ STANG JF 97/03/13 JOHNSON,I Commonwealth Edeon Co 3pp 92129 192 92139 494
- erecture the Forwards amonds 155,750,174 & 170 to hotmass DPR 19,0PR-25, DPR 29 & DPR-30 & SE respectively Amends remos T5 to clarify & returnism committee between operability requirements for protective metrum-entation PULSERER,8 M 97/03/14 JOHNSON I Commitmental Edward Co. 2pp 92177 180-92177 196
- -éf09190169 Amends 155.150,174 & 170 to logarage CPR-19,DPR-25 DPR-29 8 DPR-30 respectively,ministry T8 to clarify 8 mercian constitutely between operationly requirements for ministry medium properties of professional ministry and professional profe
- -6703-989-93 Sefely evaluation approves swends 185,150,174 & 170 to licenses DPR-18,0PR-25,0PR-29 & CPR-30 respectively 1 97/03/14 3pp 92177 184-92177 195
- 9763210117 Ponyards 160-day response to GL 98-06 "Percolic Ventication of Design-Basis Capability of Salasy-Helated Motor-Operated Various." HOSMER J.B. Commonweshith Education 8-97/09/16 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design Opp. 92238-112-82238-117

- 8793208389 Application for awards to licenses EPR-19 3, DPR-25, requesting to in-orises High Pressure Coolent Injection techsion on low reactor vetted pressure set-pont. PERRYJS Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/18 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Death). Spp. 92212 128-92212 138
- 9703280372 Proposed tech space 3/4 2 re-solation actuation " Commonwealth Educin Co. 97/03/18, 6pp, 92212 133-92212 138
- 9703290146 Foreards RAI re CEC request that NRC review & approve application for attend in T3 change & USO: STANGLIF 67/03/21 JOHNSON,I Commonwealth Edison Co. 4pp. 92236.336-92236.336

### Q. Inepaction reports, IE Bulletina & sorvespondence

- \$793040383 Consistues response to NRC independent salety (rep. Repts 50-010/96-201,50-237/96-201 & 50-249/95-221 Corrective actions radiation protection technicism immediately dispetched to investigate, when tissue identified PERRY\_J S Commonwealth Edition Co \$7/02/26 Document Control Baunch (Docu-ment Control Deat) 55pp 91972 299-91972 344
- 970906682 Submits request for deferral te/compliance to IE Suitetin 95-003 HOSIAERU Commonwealth Edean Co. 97/02/85 Ducement Cantrol Branch (Dacument Cantrol Desk), 259-91960 262-91960 263
- 9793040365 NRC Info Nation 97-005, "Week/nearing in Plant-Specific Sanagency Operating Protecture for Refilling Secondary Sole of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINET T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 88035 205-
- 8799040838 INFIC Into Notice 97-007. "Problems Identified During Genero Ltr 69-10 Colecut Inter." MARTINI,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Into 14pp 92036 212-92036 225
- \$703110163 Panessele response to MRC 970205 for re-violations in inep repts 60-010/ \$7-03,50-237797-03 à 50-289/97-03 on 970114-23 Corrective actions,problem duris-fication form was written which substed operatuity determination for pump PERRY, 3 Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/05 Document Control Stanoth (Docu-ment Control Deald) Spp 92121 079-92121 083
- \$703130645 Forwards response to MPC 970204 for re-violations nated in map repts 50-010/96-14,50-237/96-14 & \$0-248/96-14 on 98:021-1205 Corrective ections.technical manual was updated w/parts butletin by VETIP PERRY, 15 Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Beat) 6pp 92125 108-90125 119
- 9763179047 Act, recept of 970306 for informing NRC of stops taken to donted workshopen notice in repts 60-237/97-03 & 50-249/97-03 on 970206 GRANT/J E. Report > (Poel 820201) 97/03/10 PERRYJ S. Commonwealth Edward Co. Spp. 92116 217 92118 225
- 9709160143 NRC (are Notice 97-005, "Poternal Failure of General Electric Magne-Blast Caront Breaker Subcomponente" MARTEN,7 7 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-
- 8708140943 NRC Into Notes 97-009, "Inscinguate Main Seem Safety Velve (MSSV) Selposits & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTIN, TT 97/03/12. Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-011-92257-019
- 9783198089 Responde to NRC 970212 for re-volations noted in resp Paple 60-010/97-02.50-287/97-02 & 50-249/97-02 Corrective actions yet of Dresiden Administrative Procedure (DAP) 13-01 "Station Access," review desting station access status tower PERRY, 15 Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Design Spp. 92205 300-92206 305
- 8703149144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corrector in Concrete Contenments."

  MARTHATT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 12pp.
  9257 020-92257 031
- 9703259164 Pesponde to SALP 14 rept which covers penad 950319-951228.
  PERRY\_J S Commonwealth Edean Co. 97705/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 18pp #2251 130 92251 147
- \$703160136 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Coment Enceron From Contemporal Subtoundations at Nuclear Power Plants" NASTRAT 97/02/2) Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 9287 083-9287 042
- \$783Y00130 Suppl 1 to NRC his Noice 92-027, "Theready induced Accelerated Ages, & Februs of ITE/Goods AC Relate Uned in Salely-Related Applications." MARTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Ectson Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92/257
- #FESE7\$175 Provides supplemental response to NRC Bulletin \$3-003, "Resolution of leases Related to Reactor Vissell Water Livet Instrumentation in BMRs," PERRY\_13 Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 12/288 101-92/288 103
- \$703208231 NRC http://doi.org/10.13. "Delicant Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants - MARTHATT 97/09/24 Coveredated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257/053-92267/058

## R. Periodic operating reports it related envespondence

- ETISTOSETIS "Radioschive Efficient Rept for Jan-Dec 1996 for DNPS " W/970224 fr PERRYJ S. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 96/12/31 91pp 91651 257-91951 360
- P703006479 Forwards States for duty performance data for 6x month period ending 901231 BRONS,J.C. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deck). 22pp. 91954.313-91854.334

9703190842 Monthly opening repts for Feb (997 for Dreaden Nuclear Power Station W/970310 for ABRELLOR A FERRY J. S. Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/02/28 13pp 92304 264-92304 266

#### 5. Resortable occurrences, LZRs & related correspondence

- 4000 167 Light commutations LER 97-003-00 LER and PERRY J S Commonwealth Edwar Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Death Stp. 91991 021-91991 027
- #FRENDE 180 LER 97-003-00 on 970127,configurement penetrations outside dates based caused by analysis of thermally induced post-accident overpressurgation Over pressure protection mainted or penetration apacitic analysis performed MAMISTORANATHAIN Commonwealth Educa Co 97/02/25 Spp. 91991/023-
- 9793199693 LER 97-S01-00 on 970125,wisi erra security pedicick was found open due to deliberate temperary that could have allowed prauditorated access to what area. Compensatory impairures were illumedablely implemented W/970306 for CORMICLLLO, PERRY\_J S Commormeal® Edition Co 97/02/06 3pp 92237 252-9237 256
- 9705180004 LER 97-004-00 on 970205.decovered that chemical for reactor have a pressure performed at most requirement. Caused by personnel error Counseled personnels reviewed ellipsensor rounds & revised App D of logistor.
- 1703110124 LER 97-005-00 on 970213 discovered HPCI for fine septemble below TS-lent Caused by setpoint drift Restored switch solpont to appropriate setting & with monitor switch performance of 1997 for transferableton W/9703/19 Top QARRETT,P., PERRYJS Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/03/19 Top. 92297 279-

### Y. Operator Experimetions

- \$703940281 leavee MRC Administrative Ltr 97-92 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power resolvers or elementation of nell scann schedule for operator tremaing MAPTINLT 97/03/06 Consciedated Edison Co of New York, inc 80p 32177-040-92177-047
- 9703298624 Decuses tricon between R Holbrook & H Peberon re arrangements for administration of lookening exerce Exerts scheduled with of 970726 & 9804 LENNARTZ.J A Region 3 (Poet 829201) 97/03/17 PERRY,J S Commonwealth Edeon Co Spp 98254 346-9284 946

## DOCKET 80-243 OREGON STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR

## P. Operating Bosesa stage documents & correspondence

- 8760 1931 1932 Subjects proposal decembing current efforts re-conversion of OSTR from HEU to LEU had Will take no Author action re-conversion at this time DOOD,8 Cregon State Unw., Corvalla, CR 87703/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 92200 283-92200 285
- Q. Inspection regards, M. Bulletins & correspondence
- 97691997 Informs of failure to perform shield survey at power effer removing models plug & incomplete closing of lead shutter on been port 2 following risp of been tube DODO,8 Oregon State Univ., Corvelle, OR 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) dep 93/19/1929-9149-35?

## DOCKET 50-044 ROBERT SIMMET GRING RUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1

## F. Becurity, medical, emergency & the protection piece

- 6741240168 Remod EPPE, including Nev 5 to EPIP 2-11, Pev 5 to EPIP 2-14, Rev 4 to EPIP 3-3, Rev 11 to EPIP 5-1, Rev 7 to EPIP 5-8, Rev 9 to EPIP 2-3 & Rev 19 to EPIP 5-2 W/970306 to EPIP 2-3 & Rev 19 to EPIP 3-2 W/970306 to EPIP 2-3 & Bectino Corp. 97/08/08 157pp (82240-018-92240-174
- P. Operating Resear stage documents & correspondence
- \$406318119 Lets Pile being sent under separate cover for use in performing work on RFE Flisk Insights program
  DROUINANT Severe Accident issues Stranch (980717-941217) FRN W-6188-94/06/16 CAMPAL Sandia National Laborationes 1p 92265-171-92895-171
- 6603150165 Interms of NRR conclusion that previously automated proprietary fraction vessel and submitted in response to GL 92-01 "ITV Structural integrity," many need to be refused as that all homewise have scored to subj
- 97/03190365 informs that stell oursently evaluating 97/02/07 fit which responded to 95/1009 requires for into the adequacy & evaluability of danger bases informs 10CFR50-54(f) VISSING-QS 97/03/06 MECREDIV.R C Rochester Gas & Electric Corp 3pp 92/041 353-02/231 355
- 9793120801 Filteenth period response to FOIA request for records. App Y records end. 6 available in PDR & evelleble in PDR PUGHINI, Drigon of Fraedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/02/06 BINDER,N & Debevoue & Pimpion 7pp R2221 001-92225 524

- -6662140166 Foreards agenda for 990122 IFE Senior Review Board receiving re-contractor-developed requests for editi sito for plants.
  HODGES MW Deferon of Systems Technology (Poal 841217) 95/12/21 MARTIN,TT Region 1 (Foal 620201) 2pp 92229 017-92229 018
- 9703:190117 Poneydo rekel request 32 for renew & action Request has been developed to address technical tentedoes in shalty to partorm inver radius avairable or regenerative heal sechanger due to sure & configuration of necessarile to be accumined MECREDY.R C Repheter Gas & Electric Corp. 97/93/10 VISBNIG,© 3pp. 92206.307-92205.309
- 6703380879 Responde to 970124 RA1 re revised submets) of CA Program for States Constituti Carlifortion of change on page 16, provided MECREDY,RC Rochester Gas & Electric Corp. 97/09/14 VISSRV9,G S 2pp 92206 274-22006 275
- 8702380341 Transmiss site pertaining to NRC staff review of world detects in CE deaigned 9G table sterves. KALBANI,G 97/03/14 HUTCHINSON,C R Entergy Operations, Inc. 11pp 92/214-304-92/204-314

### Q. Inspection reports, IE titulistina & correspondence

- 670000068 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weaknesses in Rent-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retiting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through 98s 1 MARTIN, T T 97/03/04 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92006 203-2038 211
- 6703000336 NIPC into Notice 97-007, "Problems (denhilled During General Lin 69-10 Closecul Images." MARTIN, 7 97/08/08 Consciedated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-92036 225
- #R03140142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTEN, T.T. 97/03/12 Coresolidated Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257 001-92987 010
- 8700140143 MRC (b/o Notice 97-006, "Inedequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Setpoints & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTINI,"TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Estado Co of Maw York Inc 9pp 92257 011-92257 018
- 974051467146 MSC Into Notice 97-010, "Liver Flatte Companies in Concrete Containreads."

  MARTIN, TT 97/03/13 Consultedated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 12257 020-02257 031
- ETEROSECTS informs of intention to change reactor cookert pump flywheet map interval from carriers 9-yr represent to 10-yr interval, consistent w/WCAP-14836A MECREDY,R C Rephasies 6as & Electric Corp 97/03/18 VISSING,G 2pp 82257 164 92257 165
- 8749:198136 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Erceion From Contamment Subfoundalions at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92/27 042
- 9783199129 Suppl 1 to NRC trito Notice 92-b27 "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITE/Goald AC Relays Used in Safety-Ratioad Applications" MARTIN,TY 97/03/21 Consolidated Edwon Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92267 943-92257 052
- 5798008231 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Cachings at Nuclear Power Plants".

  MARTIRCT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edean Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 053-92257 058

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8793950176 "Number of Personnel & Person-reflem by Work & Job Function." W/ 970313 Nr MECREDY R.C. Rechester Gas. & Electric Corp. 90/12/31 VISSING,G.S. 3pp 99251 345-62251 347
- 8703030838 Forwards Ritness for duly performance date for six months unding 86(231 MGSLERIND), MCCREDY,RIC Rochester Gas 8 Electric Corp 87/02/26 4pp 91962 S48-61962 362
- 9703198042 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for RE Gierre Nugleer Power Plant-W-1370307 for WHIDEN, J.Y. WIDAY, J.A. Rochester Gas & Electric Corp. 97/02/28 VISSING, G.S. Spp. 92/190.305-92/190.312

## 1. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- 9703190163 LER 97-001-00 on 970191, discovered convice water temp was less than tohicified value Coased by noti-representative method of mornioring increased water temp to acceptacuse buy to greater their 35 degrees F W/970303 ft ST MARTINLUT , MECREDVIR C Rechaster Gas & Electric Corp 97/09/03 VISSING,G 3 Top 92189 205-92169 303
- 9709110202 Special replica 970202/Plant Process Computer Sys received alarms on all points for Plant Want Radiation Monator R-14A Stod was Bushed & desired flow rate was satisfactated Self-was laten OOS on 970210 Conducted monitoring of R-14A MECREDY,R C Rechesser Gles & Electric Corp 97/03/03 VI9SR43,G S 2pp 92121 089-92127 070

## V. Operator Extralogations

\$763120216 Requests that lated candidates take PWH Generic Fundamental Evans Section of operator bosesing exam to be administrated 970405 POPP/R Rechester Ges & Electric Corp. 97/03/05 MBLER/HJ Region 1 (Post 800201) by 82125-037-49125-097 9703040205 leaves MRC Administrative Ur 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors to elimination of neil axism schedule for operator identified extension AARTINLT 7 97/03/05 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 82177 040-92177 047

### DOCKET 54-246 MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1

### F. Becurity, medical, amorgoncy & the protection plane

- ##83114606 Remark EPPsunokuling nev 6 to MP 701 9.56v 6 to MP 710 9, sev 8 to MP 712 2, sev 0 to MP 716 9, sev 1 to MP 721 11 8, rev 6 to MP 788 1 \*\* Northwest Nuclear Energy Co 97/02/28 170pp 62070 001-82070 170
- BYRS180606 Revised Emergency Plan Operating Procedure, including Rev 2 to EPOP 4425, "Assettant Manager of Richological Ocea Assessment Initial Response" & Rev 1 to EPOP 4431, "Initial Dass Assessment " KANGLEY, P. EAKIN, W.J. Northeest Nuclear Energy Co. 87703/05. Spp. 92128-154-82128-156.
- 8783289185 Forwards Rev 27A to Physical Security Plan Encl withheld.per 100FR973 2180) & 100FR92 780(a) ROTHEN,F R Northwest Nuclear Snarry Co 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dack) 2pp 92257 258-92257 259
- 9763380327 Reward EPIPsunctuding nov 4 to MP 707 2, "Test 5 Adjustment of Refusiing Platform Load 6 Limit Switches," nov 4 to MP 710 7, "Reper of Bettle Air Addustors" 2, 700 Probedure Index " Northeast Nucleic Energy Co. 97/03/21, 76pp, 92290 244-92290 919

### 6. Adjustratory correspondence

- 8745866015 Provides update on 10CFR2 206 Petition subsytted on 950116 ANDER SENJ.) W 67703703 RICSS,A.J. Affiliation Not Assigned 2pp 91892 347-91992 548
- 97931 10295 Forwards correspondence transmitted wa internet to J Zwolenski from P Blanch during 979102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK R.J. 977(3)/98 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 1p 92108 001-92108 223
- -- E789118909 Forwards comments by S Collets on NRC response to 10CFR2 296 patient on on plant reluting pricioses

  BLANCH,P. Addition Not Assumed 87/01/06 ZWOLINSKLJA MULLEY,G.A.,
  STRYKER,W.J. Office of the Impactor General (Poet 890417) Spp. 32106 02512108-1077
- --8708120872 Forwards w/o community970108 fit from O Lockbeum to 5 Colline on NRC response to 100FR2 208 petrion on Milletone Unit 1 refueling practices Aules of utility obligated under 100R50 9 to inform NRC of error BLANCH,P. Affiliation Not Assigned 97701/12 ZWOLDWSKI,J.A. MIJLLEY,G.A. Office of the hespector General (Foel 890417) 3pp. 98106 047-92106 049
- --9703130582 Forwards pages 424-425 of 970103 FRN re-issuance of partial Director's Decision WRT #50621 petition & supplemented 950885 submitted by G Galaiss & We People, inc, requisiting action under 10CFR2 296 BLAMCH, P. Antietion Not Assigned 97/01/12 2Y/OLINSKI, J.A. 15pp 92106 080-62106 075
- -9769130146 Oscultures 970113 Nr from P Blanch to S Colline ne (MPC response to 100FR2 256 publich on Millistone Unit I refluting practices BLANCH, P Alliston Not Assigned 97701713 ZWOLINSKU, A Spp. 92106-076-32106-076
- -9703130849 Forwards 970117 Br from 6 Colline stating retraption of coordags on hIRC response to 10CFR2 296 pattion on Milletons Unit 1 returning precipes. BLANCH,P. Affection Not Assigned 97/01/17. 2WOLLINSRU, A., HANNCH,J.N. MULLEY,G.A. Office of the inspector General (Post 890417). 4pp. 82108-103-82108-108.

## H. General correspondence

- #705118266 Forwards correspondence management we internet to J Zectinete from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK,R J 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deale) 1p 82106 C01-82106 223
- --B708190200 Forwards neves areols, "Audit Adde to Circonst of NU," from 960101 Cowent.
  BLANCH!P Allifeson Not Assigned 97/01/02 ZWOLRISKUJA, HANNON.J M
  MULLEY,GA Office of the Inspector General (Post 860417) Spp. 92108-00892108-004
- -- BLANCH,P Attention Not Assigned 97/01/03 ZWOLINSKLJ A 2pp 92109 006-92108 008
- -678±414272 Forwards solice of NRC decommensum greating for HMP on 970118 at Hadden-followwards High School Celetaka.

  8LANCH,P. Affection Roll Agegned 97/01/07 ZWOLLNSKS,J.A., HAMPON,J.N. STRYKER,W.J. Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) 4pg 82108-008-92108-011
- -6708590297 Frankride M Casey editoral, "A Non-decemb From NRC," Iron 970167 New Landon Day BLANCREP AMERICA Not Assigned 97/01/97 ZWOLINSKI, J.A., HAMMON, I M MILLEY, G.A. Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) 3pp 92108-012-92108-014

- -8783128066 Forwards come article from 970106 Dow Jones News re-exposure of confidential virialisations remains at Millstone BLANCH,P. Addition Not Assigned 97/01/10 ZwCLIPSKI,A., HAMMON,J M. MULLEY,G.A. Office of the Inspector General (Post 690417) 1p 92906 034-32106 034
- -- 6783130666 Forwards winds release informing of B four-you appearance on "Nimited Salety Server" on 670120 SLANCHLP Affiliation Not Assigned 67/01/11 ZWOLDNSKU, I.A. 4pp 92106.093-92106.099
- -6762139148 Forwards interview w/6 Kerryon to possibility of NEUT shuffing down one plant Professor Profess America, Inc.
  BLANCALP Artibation Not Assigned 97/01/20 ZWCHINSKU,J.A. MULLEY,G.A.
  Citics of the Inspector General (Post 890417) Spp. 92106 122-82105 124
- -8783138172 Forwards name article "NEUT Warns its NM Utils Could Face Benkingscy," from 970121 Reuters Americalins BLANCHLP Afficiation Not Americal 97/01/21 ZWOLINSKI, J.A. SCRENCLO P Regron 1 (Post 829201) 7pp 82108 125-92108 131
- -BYSETSET77 Forwards news arisole, "NEUTs Fate Linked To Setter Units," from 970/21 Courant.
  BLANCSEP Affiliation Not Amagned B7/01/21 ZWCUINSRUJA MULLEY,G.A. Office of the Inspector General (Fost 886417) 3pp. 92108 132-92108 134
- -- 6769139247 Decueses decessor to name Saldman as replacement for C Frigds
  61\_ANCHP Admission Not Assigned 97/01/24 ZWOLINSKUJA 1p 92198 t8292106 182
- -6783138333 Decusion 1996 4th quarter logges of Relact amount by MEUT BLANCH,P Affiliation Not Assigned 67/01/28 ZWQLBASKI,JA 7pp 82108 162-62108 163
- -676355555 Forwards 970116 fir from J Luborrean re Milistone messe retested to white the blowers & territoristic of 100 employees ELANCH, P Affinition Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKI, J A 300 92108 184-92108 166
- -errestables Foreuris NRC 970128 press release leting 14 NPPs that vormal encreased NPC registrory artion. SLANCH,P Artificiaton Not Assigned 97/01/29 2WOLINSKI,J.A. MULLEY,G.A. Office of the Impactor General (Fost 800117) Spp. 82108 187-92109 191
- -6793138419 Advess that public wants singlywo of loss of myentory 5 not loss of cooking analysis SEANCHP Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/31 ZWOLINSKIJA. 1p 92108:304-92108.204
- 9702280841 Informe of addit changes that util had instituted to enhance recovery organization.

  KENYONUS D. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death Spp. 92205.276-92205.281
- \$703270347 Responds to \$70224 by to Cherman Jackson expressing concerns in NRC "Confirmatory Order Suspending Authority for & Uniting Power Operation & Contemment Pressure & Demand for Into," and \$90103 ZWOUNSKUJA \$7703756 PRATTC. METCALFAR, DOUGNTY,J Sescosst Auth-Politica League 2pp \$2251 505-92251 \$45
- →8798270884 Responde to 970105 by to HJ Malter in Malatone,Salten & MYAP NPTP Provides answers to questions raised in 961213 by to HR Mayer OLLMSS.5.J. 97/02/27 LOCHSAUMLD A Union of Concerned Scientists 3pp 92261 307-92261 342

## P. Operating Science stage documents & correspondence

- #793948251 Sebrate Nebed requests seeking determinations by digit pursuant to Section 22e-430-3(d) & 22e-430-4(d) of regulations of CT State Agencies (FCSA) permit mode not necessary to discharge de synthesis laures of hydrapore SCACES. Northware Nuclear Energy CO SCACES. Northware Nuclear Nuclear Energy CO SCACES. Northware Nuclear Nuclear Nuclear Energy CO SCACES. Northware Nuclear Nuclear
- 8784860121 Documente current contritore & future plans for Speed Ruel Pobli MCELWAINU P. Northeast Muclear Energy Co. 87/02/21 Coopmani Control Branch (Coopmani Control Cest). 4pp. 91960/045-91960/088
- EVESSESSES Confirms 970220 fellow decusions use of due test to trace floor drain public oil of Millstone Unit 1 subset bidg.
  SCACES Mortheast Nuclear Energy Co. SCACES Mortheast Utalities Service Co. 877-02784. GCMYEAD. Combedient, State of 1p. 92003 219-92003 279.
- 9783949249 Requests withdrawal of two locance stream requests to jet pumps & FW codesis election subsystem in Inches County Co. MCELWARLIP Northwest Nuclear County Co. MCELWARLIP Northwest Unities 97/92/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). Epp. 91992-508-91992-509.
- 9740646366 Transmits action plans in support of 970191 submitted of comprehensive plan for reviewing & depositoring spicity concerns.
  GCESELO M. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/02/28. OQLLMS,6.5 J. 14pp 91679 265-91979 265
- FFE0848821 Requests religization of provisions of Order did 981084 to third party organization to overnee transperto commitments commend in ly GOESELD M. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 67/02/29 COLLING,SLf. 7pp 91062 265-91062-301
- 9703198618 Twelfith partial response for POIA request for documents App U records being withhald in part (int POIA extraptions 4.5 % % POIGUA L. Dereson of Pre-edition of Internations & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/02/29 BINDERINS Debendes & Platepton App 92039 204-92039 246
- —8783908081 Partelly withhold memo decimeng Director Decimen 85-08, DD-85-08,DD-95-10 8, DD-95-10 8, DD-95-10 8, DD-95-10 8, DD-95-10 8, DD-95-10 8, DD-95-10 9, DD-95-10 9

- #P###0016\$ Ur contractured 9 to task order 211, "Technical Review of Licensing Basis for Millistone,Unit 1," under contract MEC-03-65-026 WESBERJA B Devision of Contracts (Post \$45714) 97/02/28 KNIGHT,D SCIENTECH, line 2pp 98/06/35-92062/35
- 9765129121 Notification of agnificant increase residing 97-34 w/utsl on 970318 to discuss connective action program & employee concerns program of connective action werdington, program & employee concerns program of CURR, J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97703/04 Region 1 (Post 820201) 3pp 92035 131-92005 133
- 9769129134 Mosfication of eignificant housear meeting 97-25 se/set on 970318 to update public on status of independent observative according variation program, employee concerns program & restart assessment plans for all times 646-35089. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/05/04 Region 1 (Post 820201) 3pp 92035 197-92035 139
- 9703190941 Forteenth parts! response to FCIA request for documents. Records in App. W and & scaleble in POR App. X records withheld in part first FOIA exemption to PLOHUN L. Division of President of Information & Poblesions Services (Foid 940714) 97/03/05 (BINDERIN'S Affiliation field Assigned 4pp 42/350079-42/038 203
- -8611196648 Requires that letted into the forwarded to transmiss in connection w/unitecorted access visits to plant by letted NRC contractor employees during 961118-970110 for purpose of assesting NRC in conduct of design rate Partially deletted GALLO,F Ms. 95/11/06 SHAW,P Region 2 (Post: 820201), 4pp 92038 192-92038 200
- 9703180348 Application for amend to learner OPR-21,by encorporating changes intotesenting (ere to T5 Tables 3.1.1,3.2.1,3.2.2, 3.2.3,Section 3.2.0.2.8 Section 3.7/4.7.C MCELWAINLIP Northwest Nuclear Energy Co 97/03/08 17pp 92039.290-92159.343
- -6783106248 Proposed tech source, representing reve to TS Tables 5.1.1, 3.2.1.3.2.3.2.3.2.3.5.60tom 9.2.0.2, "Air Ejector Off-Gate Sys" 5 Section 3.7/4.7.C, "Secondary Contentions."

  \* Northesias Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/06
- \$703190483 Submits followup to questions maked during recent Nuclear Energy Advancy Council making to NRC contract w/Sergent & Lundy selected by Northeast Utilities to conduct independent corrective action ventication program at Matistone 1 & 3 RESPORT V NRC No Detailed Althotom Green \$7703/05 CONCAMINON,T., WOOLLACOTT,E Connecticut, State of 3pp 92079 063-92079 106
- 9703140127 Decumes charication of 980614,confirmingly order establishing independent connective action varification program.

  COULHS.8.J 87/08/11 CARMEN S. LM/DENAT.R.T Northwest Muclear Energy Co. Spp. 92115 311-92115 315
- 9709160197 Decumes 970205 public meeting.NRC FIAI in independent corrective ection verification program proposed by NNECO for units 1 & 2 into provided in Rr to NRC 910273 did 970221
  TRAVERS,WO 9702712 CARRES,NS , LAUCENAT,R T Northeast Nuclear lineary Co Spp 92115 329-92115 324
- 9709199182 Forwards police of withdrawl of amend requests re plant until 1 DEMBEK,S 97/05/17 CARNS,N 8 Northwest Nuclear Energy Co 2pp 92178 043-92178 047
- -9703190765 Notice of withdrawal of applications for arrested to bounce DPR-21 DEMSEK,S 97/03/17 Spp 32179/045-82178-047
- #796398083 Forwards independent CRI ventication program Reponse to questions reproposed contractor for Millatone Nuclear Power Sinton, Units 1 & 3 THAYER, JK. Hortheast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/26 Document Control Branch-(Document Control Death) 38pp 92277 133-92278 118

## Q. Inspectiço reperta, Si Belletino & correspondence

- -erest/0175 Notice of vertebon from imp on 981028-1231 Violetion strind advictual gained access to PA w/o having authorised or hand geometry confirmed
   Region 1 (Post 620/201) 97/02/24 Spp 92002 075-92002-077
- -976907011(3 Insp. reps. 50-245/98-09,50-326/88-09 & 60-422/99-09 on 951026-123) Vicilizania notad Major enses inspected operations,ment,engineering & plant repport. \* Region 1 (Post 820201) 67/02/84 90pp 92002 078-92002 165
- 9749899429 Forwards proprietary & non-proprietary versions of "Independent Review Team Rept 1990 MP -1 LOUT NRC Exam Fedures," in response to install opinition scarn lept 50-245/96-12 Control T1/A/EFJJ K. Control Yankes Alomic Power Co. 97/03/03 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 8pp 92004-244-92004-334
- -479006432 "Independent Rower Team Rept 1906 MP -1 LOUT NRC Exam Fet-
- MARRON,WH Connected Yankse Atomic Power Co 97/02/13 33pp 32004 251 92004 384
- 9703040255 NRC Info Notice 97-005, "Westweese in Plant-Spacific Energiancy Operating Procedure for Refitting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." \$444719(17 97/03/04 Consciolated Edgen Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92065.203-92065.211
- \$703070816 Requests removed of particle of util 900901 ftr in response to wap repts 60-245795-94,50-336795-94 & \$0-429795-94 MCELWARU, P. Northeest Muclear Energy Co. 97703/04. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death). 12pp. 92031-205-92031-216

- \$70804835 NFIC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Owing Generic Liz 69-10 Closeout Inspe" MARTIN,TT 97/03/08 Conceledated Edison Co of New York, Into 14pp 02035-212-02036-225
- 9765140342 MRC Into Notice 97-006, "Potential Feb.res of General Elecano Magnes-Start Circuit Breaker Eutocomponente" MARTHATT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edecin Co. of Near York, Inc. 8pp. 92287-001-92257-010
- 8783140143 MRC his Nobce 97-009, "Iredequate Main Steam Selety Valve (#ASSV) Selbovita & Performance Issuer Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Ploning "MARTIN,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. Sop. 82257 011-82257 019
- 9793140144 NPC Into Notice 97-010, "Luner Plate Corresion in Concrete Contemporation"
  MARTINUT 7 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 18pp.
  92087-020-92287-031
- 9703199136 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Centeral Erosion From Contamment Sublementations at Nuclear Power Plane."

  IANATIRATY 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 9703199189 Suppl 1 to MRC into Notice 62-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging 6 Perions of ITE/Gould AC Plates Used in Sefety-Related Applications" NAARTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92207 043-92257 063
- 8789380231 (MC Isrlo Motore 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated by Protective Coalings of Nuclear Power Plants".

  MARTRIT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-92207-058.

## R. Periodic operating reports & related convergendence

- 8745050303 "Assual Operating Rept for 1995 " W/970228 for HBMCNRAMP,P D Northead Nuclear Energy Co 95/12/31 Spp 91953 264-91953 266
- 8783650080 Forwards semeannual fitnéss-for-duty performance data for Jul-Dec 1966 Attachment 1 to its contains explanation of performance data form, summery of performance data form, summer data for performance data for perfo
- 6791380191 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1097 for Whitetone Nucleus Power Station, Unit 1 W/970311 hr NEWSUNGH, HRWENKAMP,P Northwest Nucleus Energy Co 97/02/28 6pp 92212 313-92212 918

## 8. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- 8783040377 Forwards LER 97-004-00 which documents an event that occurred at MNPS.List 1 on 970127.por 10CFR50 73(a)(2)(a) Commitments isolaid HINNENKAMP.P.D. Northfass Nuclear Energy Co. HINNENKAMP.P.D. Northfass Utiliaes Sentence Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 10 91990 543-91990 347
- E763900086 Forwards LER 97-008-00, documenting condition that with discovered at hillstone Nuclear Fower Station. Unit 1 on 970303, per 10CFR50 73(a)(2)(a) Unit only-mitments reads within fit listed HBNENKARF/F0 Northwest Nuclear Energy Co 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 1p 92039 050-92039 053
- ••B70900128 LER 97-008-00 on 970203/decovered stanking air sys operating outside design base, Caused by Isahers to property identify & verify design base Design base established & documented in PSAFI WALPOLER W Northsael Nuclear Energy Co. 97703/03. 3pp. 92039-061-92039-063
- 9703969138 Forwards LER 97-007-00.documenting condition that was decovered at Miletone Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1 on 970131,per 1905FR50.73(a)(25)) & 1005FR50.73(a)(25)) Unit commitments made within lighted HINNEHKAMP, P.O. Northwest Nuclear Energy Co. HRINNEHKAMP, P.O. Northwest Nuclear Energy Co. HRINNEHKAMP, P.O. Northwest United Strates Service Co. 977/03/03. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 1p 92039-195-92039-170.
- -8708060-87 LER 97-007-00 on 970131, flow-bessed high skip resolute screen credited in establishing not sangle fellow proof Cause of event still under sweepigetion Plopt will be suppliesented by 970391, w/cajes of event.
  WALPOLE/R W Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/03. 4pp. 92939 167-42033 170
- #709090121 Forwards LERI 97-008-00,documenting condition that was decovered at Miletone Nuclear Stateon,Unit 1 on 970131, per 10亿円8079(向(内)) Del commitments made within fit, letted HIMMENKAMP,P O Northeast Nuclear Energy Co HIMMENKAMP,P O Northeast Uthers Strates Co 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deed) 7p 92039 238-92039 299
- ••0703000194 LER 97-005-00 on 970191, laskers to exert typet afforts to nestors inderestis officers line radiation monitor to operable vision occurred Caread by felium to provide clear radiation appectations Management will be provided WALPOLE, it W Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97705/09. 2pp. 92009 237-92039 238-
- 9793060206 Forwards LER 96-048-03,documenting an event that occurred at Militatore Muchair Power Station, Unit 1 on 980627 per 10CFR50 73(a)(2)(4) Ubi communication made writer fix, tested HIMPENKAMP, P.D. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. HINNENKAMP, P.D. Northeast United Streets Co. 97/03/03. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dask) 3pp 85039 260-92039 268

- -6763658226 LER 96-045-03 on 960627, finking to perform applicable 10CFR60 Appendix J tests to setsely T5e occurred Caused by teck of support for conservative decision making at Millatone Unit 1 Appendix J program has been completed WALPOLE,R W Northwest Nuclear Energy Co 97706703 dpp 92009 239-42009 zsa
- \$103170808 Forwards supplemental LER 95-037-02 which documents an event that cocurred at MRPS,Und 1 on 960327,per 100FRSD 73(a)(2)(a) NOLL,W G. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. NOLL,W G. Northeast Utilities. Serves Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Deak) 2pp. 82217-255-92217-270
- --8793.178100 LER 95-037-02 on BB0327,automatic pressure relief bys may not have been simple feiture proof Caused by materitarpretations of APR design international Crigoring etig international APR will be completed WALPCILER W Romanias Incident Energy Co 97/03/07 4pp 98217-267-92217-270
- 9703190886 Provides lat of commitments in LER 95-088-01 Hith@MCAMP.P D. Nacriment Nuclear Brangy Co. 97/09/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 2pp 92237 245-92237 251
- \*\*\*IVE3198080 LER 85-093-01 on 950828,redundant train wring was w/ nadequate physical expension Caused by taken to wordy that critine in support of assend 16 fully employmented in as-built plant Updated UFSAR WALPOLE,R W Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/03/14 6pp 92237 247-92237 251
- 9703190898 Forwards LER 97-009-00,documenting condition that was disconsred at Milletone Number Power Seption, Unit 1 on 970212 this commitments implie within largeted Historian P.D. Northeast Number Snargy Co. HRN(ENKAMP,P.D. Northeast Unit-lies 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dept) 1p. 92237-259-2593-759-1
- -9703190104 LER 97-009-00 on 970212,metrior low-low level ECCS & crimary contamnium institution expounds week not commenced to Caused by deficient setpoint methodology Cathulations will be revised & T3 change entailed WALPCILER W Northwest Nection Energy Co 37709/14 4pp 19237 270-92237 273
- 8703198080 Provides last of commitments made to LER 97-012-00
  HINNENKAMP,P D. Northead Nuclear Energy Co. HINNENKAMP,P D. Northeast Utiliaes 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deald, 2pp. 92257 240-32237 244
- -9703 190911 LER 97-012-00 on 970214, discovered matrix delicancy in gas tarbine generator depail control sys Ocused by nedequate intertace review during installation of detail control sys in 1967 implemented physical mod WALPOLE, R W Northeast Nucleur Energy Co. 97/09/17. 3pp. 92237 242-92237 244.
- 5762209126 Forwards LER 96-920-02, focumenting event occurred at Unit 1 on 960322 Supplemental rept provides update to vol calculations Commitment B15674-9 updated HIRNESNKAMP, P. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. Fetal@RefcAMP, P. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. Fetal@RefcAMP, P. Northeast Utates Service Co. 977(53/17 Document Control Bignoth (Document Control Cask) 2pp 82246 215-92246 221
- -0703280138 LER 68-020-02 on 960322,determined Unit 1 TS 3.5 C-3 not been met an part 8. TS 3.5 F 7(f) not met duting three past reflueling outages Caused by personnel error Determ calculations will be revised machine 17.0
- 9703299144 Forwards LEA 97-010-00,documenting event occurred at Unit 1 on 970214 Commitments made within it submitted as letted HRMENKAMP,P Northeast Nuclear Energy Co (4849/ERKAMP,P Northeast Unities Service Co 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Centr) 1p 92246 222-92246 225
- -9703280948 (ER 97-010-00 on 970214,determined LERT pressure being used may be less than account pressure Causad by weekness in mgt commitment to App J program LERTs necessal Nuclear Energy Co 97/02/17 3pp 92246 225-92246
- 6793209190 Forwards USR 97-011-00,documenting event occurred at Unit 1 on 870214 Commitment made within it subvisited up fetted HINNENKAMP,P Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 1970ERSKAMP,P Northeast Unities Service Co 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 92244-226-9296-229
- -9703290963 LER 97-011-00 on 97021-Adaptovered TS Servedence Pergueenent 47 A 3 d,contemment artifoot leetinge rate best, exceeded Caused by personnel error Unit purvaillency coordinate reached ded contemment actick leet case. WALPOLE,RYW Normalet Neptident Energy Co 97/03/17 3pp 92249 227-92249 229
- \$780259190 Forwards LER 97-014-00.cjocumenting an event that occurred at Milistone Nacional Power Station, Line 1 on 970217 Connectionals made within it justed HillstockAMP, P D Northeast Nuclear George Co HINNETSKAMP, P D Northeast Unities 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Decument Control Coet) 1p 82275-027-9275-027-
- -6793259121 LER 97-014-00 on 870217,cartain core apray components were not enduded to IST program Caused by lock of management commitment to support IST program IST program manual streetly has been revised to include core apray check valves. WALPOLE,R W Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/03/19 4pp 92275 025-92275 031
- #78325#127 Forwards LER 97-013-09,documenting an event iffed occurred at Milletone Napleer Power Station, and 1 on 970217 Commitments made writen in laded HIBMENKAMP.P.D. Northwest Nacional Energy Co. HINNERKAMP.P.D. Northwest United 97/02/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 1p. 92275-032-92275-038
- -- ATMESTIO 188 LER 97-013-00 on 979217, availablen of empact load of MP1 (eleving platform funt grappie mast over spect pool stocks 8, reactor vessel grade platfor occurred Caused by festure to entwicted detaign bates GESTAR-11 analysis will be reviewed WALPOLE, R.W. Northwest Nuclear Emergy Co. 97/03/18 4pp. 92275 083 92275 038

8783298229 Submits change to LER 97-006-00 for Unit 1 Submitted commitment con-tented in Nr did 970214. HRRSENKAMP.P. Northwall Nacient Energy Co. HRRSENKAMP.P. Northwest Unities Service Co. 97/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal). 1p 92296-076-92296-076

#### V. Operator Examination

- 9703940424 Provides notification that effective 970212,JW Seller, SOP-11276-1,no longer maintains Serior Operator License Hard-SNRAR-P D. Northwest Nucleus Energy Co. 97702/90 Document Control Station (Document Control Debt) Tp. 91980-027-91953-027
- 9703030225 Informs that Senior Operator License SCP-11266 at his longer needed for PS Fitzgered. Dec 10CPRS0 74(a) HRNRSKARP.P.D. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 91956 380-81856 350
- 9703069429 Forwards propriately & both-propriately versions of "Independent Review Team Rapt 1998 MP -1 LOUT NRC Exam Features," in response to Indeal operator source rept 50-245/95-12
  THAYER, I K Connecticut Yankse Atomic Power Co. THAYER, I K Northwest Muchair Energy Co. THAYER, I K Northwest Unition Service Co. 97/03/03 (Document Control Branch (Document Control Deart) Spp. 82004-244-92004-554
- -9793000422 "Independent Review Team Rept 1996 MP -1 LOUT NRC Exam Fast-UTBS \*\*
  BARRON,W H., PRVE.8 R., COOLEY,LM\* Connecticut Yankee Albunic Power Co. 87/ 02/13 83pp 83004 251-92004 334
- 97839480\$1 insuse NPC Administrative Lir 97-62 to all trolders of OLs or OPs for rucks at power rejectors re-elementation of nell exam schedule for operator loosuing MARTELT \$7/03/05 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, log 8pp 82177-040-92177-047
- 2703170629 Decarese engoing efforts & commitments to evaluate & compot problems found within bosnesd operator training programs at Millatone Units 1,2 & 3 & Hedders Nect as described in \$70303 br MILLER,H.J. Report 1 (Post 820301) TRAVERS,W.D. 97/03/07 KENYON,B.D. Northeest Nuclear Energy Co. Spp. 92115.224-92116.229
- \$703180137 Submits still results of initial reviews of licensed operator records, per 10CFH2 790(s)(6) NWGCO requests that unreducted version of malincas & "Nacisor Training LOTTACOUT Aust Review," be withheld Affidant supporting request end! THAYER, J.Y. Consected Yankes Alorse Power Co THAYER, J.Y. Northeast Nacional Energy Co 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dedit) 56pp 92216 230-92216 319
- 4703250058 Redected version of rev 1 to "Nucleir Triting LOIT/LOUT Audit Re-\* Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/09/14 82pp 92218 298-92218 319

## DOCKET 50-247 BIDIAN POINT STATION, UNIT 2

## F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- 9703070696 Forwards response to violations noted in free Repl 50-947/96-07 Comective actions all security organization individuals remaided of responsibility to adhere to security procedures & to maintain high side of set-reporting earlys. DURFIGE Constitutional Education Co. of New York, Inc. 97/02/28 Document Control Celling 7pp. 92016 229-92016 235.
- 9709270937 Requests withdrawal of request for technical ecomption from requerements; of 10CFR50,App R,for fire zone 74A electrical penetration area. CURNN,SE Conselected Edward Ca. of New York, etc. 97/03/20 Document Control Brainsh (Document Control Destry 2pp 92269 037-9256 038

## J. Incurance & Indocestry Information

9703040227 Forwards table that optimes nuclear property insurance on behalf of util covering Units 1.2.2 CURRNISE Considered Edison Co of New York, Inc. 97/02/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death), 2pp. 91816;278-91992-274

## P. Operating Scenne stage documents & correspondence

- 9703080498 Parquests FR publication of soline of consideration of resistance of amend to license DPR-26 & proposed NSHC differentiation & apportunity for hearing on 970314 negotiate to review 15 to permit one-trips extension of currient SG HAROLDJF 97702798 OUNNI, SE Consolidated lifetion Co of New York, Inc. 3pp 91900 196-91990 196
- -879398488 Hotes of consideration of massage of amend to iscence DPF-28-8 pro-posed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing Amend would plannet one-time only extremion of current 55 Note respection cycle HAROLD,J F 97/02/26-8pp. 91900 188-91900 195
- 9703130366 Ack recept of 970125 response to 951006 request for any re-adequacy & availability of design bases into for plantiper 10CFR50 54(5) No still into readed HAFOLD\_IF 97/00/10 CIUINNUS E. Consciedaded Edison Co of New York, Inc. 3pp 82106 229-92106 231
- \$703190146 Forwards revised pp containing supplicitio to proposed amond to implement that 2 TS that would permit use of 10CF989,App J.Opton B, "Performance-based Containment Lealing Ratio Techniq" CUI/19(4) & Considerated Extend Co. of New York, Inc. 97/03/12 Decument Control Batrick (Document Control Deet) 2pp. 92201 263-92201 273
- -8783166149 Proposed tech spece permitting use of 10CFR50,App J.Cption B. "Per-formance-Based Contaminant Leakage Rate Testing" " Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 97/03/12 Spp. 92201 288-92201 273

- 9709:190352 Foregrap severed pp constanting supplients to proposed entered to EFN Uset 2. The that would parent one-terio only actionator of outnine 56, label intervious into dyells CRINN,S.E. Consolidated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 97/09/12. Document Costrol Branch (Document Costrol Book), 2pp. 92205-325-92305-325.
- 8783199194 Proposed tech spece perneiting one-time only extension of current SG table inservice step cycle. \* Consolicited Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 87/03/12, 2pp. 62306 327-62305 328
- 9700210261 Forwards revised TS beses changes of section 4.6, "Engineered Safety Feetber." OUIINNS E Consciribiled Edison Co of Nave York, Inc. 97/08/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Ocel) 2pp 92233 347-92233 351
- -9791210397 Proposed buch spect 4.5, "Engineered Selety Festures"
  " Conscidented Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 97/03/12 3 92233 549-92233 351
- 9703240231 Provides 160-day response to GL 96-05 requesting that titll establish or equire effectiveness of programs to verify periodically that SR MOVe continue to be capable of performing safety functions.

  OUR\*#U\_SE Conscitated estation Co of New York, Inc 97/03/17 4pp 92242:312-
- 97032903:11 Forwards safety evaluation in approval of atternative to ASME code reper for class 2 albow weld in safety execution by paging EA,MA,S 8 97/08/24 GUMMAS E Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 4pp. 82247 340-92347 347
- -9702290519 Salety evaluation approving CEC affernative to ASME Code repair of class 2 sociol weld in SIG piping
  \* 97/03/24 app 92247 344-92247 347

### Q. Inspection reports, IE Sufficient & correspondence

- 670s06000 Rev 1 to notification of agrificant meeting 97-15 w/uni on 970314 to decuse violations electrified during integrated performance assessment program intep 96-80 £ MRC integrated way 50-247/95-07 Date was changed COWGRU, C.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 Region 1 (Post 820201) 3pp 91056 258-91955 956
- 789850466 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of measures of emend to learner DFR-26 & proposed RSNC determination & opportunity for hearing on ST0214 Request to review TS to permit one-line addresses of current SG HAROLD, F 97/02/26 CXRMN,SC Connotabled Edison Co of New York, Inc. 3pp 91990 184-91890 186
- -9703060406 Notice of consideration of sequence of eacend to learnes DPF-55 & pro-posed NSHC determination & apportunity for feering Amend would permit ansistes only extension of current SC tube reservoe proposition cycle MARICEDJF 977-92788 Rep 91990 188-91990-188
- 9765070996 Forwards response to vicializing noted in legit Poet 50-247/96-47 Corrective actions of security organization individuals remanded of responsibility to address to security procedures & to maintain legit sittle of self-reporting errors CURRALS E Consolidated Edgeon Co of Near York, No. 87/02/29 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 7pp 92016 235-82016 235
- \$70x070102 Forwards response to violations noted to lings Rept 50-347/96-89 Corrective actions all appropriate design drawings,documents & deletieses will be revised to include dampters. CUMBNS E Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 97/02/29 (Locument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) Rpp 92016 236-82016 244
- 8703060265 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Westverses in Plant-Specific Energency Operating Procedures for Patiting Secondary Side of Dry Owes-Treough Side."

  MARTIN,T.T. 87/03/04 Conscisional Scient Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92035 205-
- 9703120108 Forwards map rept 60-247/97-01 on 970113-17 & 27-31 No wolstons noted LAZARUS,W Region 1 (Post 920201) 97/03/05 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc Spp 92078 122-92078 133
- -8793139191 linep rept 50-247/87-01 on 970113-17 & 27-31 No violatione noted Major areas superclad engineering lectrical support & plant operators \* Region 1 (Post 920201) 97/03/05 9pp 92078 125-92078 139
- 9703080338 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Claring General Ut 89-10 Clarifold Repo." HAMYTMLTT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 90086-216-82086-225
- 976/s140142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Federat of General Electro Magne-Start Carout Breaker Subcomponents" MARTINI,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 001-92257-010
- 8703146143 AFC Into Notice 97-009, "Radioquate Main Steam Ballety Valve (4654) Sotporte & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Pang "MARTRA," T 97/03/12 Conscionated Education Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-92257-019
- \$703180103 Forwards may repl 50-247/95-05 on 961222-970215 & 19 & NOV MRC concerned that previous opportunities to identify & evaluate gril influeion in 1995 kmd-ocusies. HEHLC W Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/09/12 QUINM,5 E Conscilidand Edward Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 82151 052-92161-092
- —B790496460 Notice of violation from map on 061222-970215 & 19 Violations: noted requirements of IC-AD-4 not rest or that respectors observed reafter percedure or ICL developed for cellor performed on components of file-/file disluge panel \* Paggon 1 (Post 380307) 07703712 2pp 02151 058-92151 058-92151

- -E7801001100 Insp. rept 50-247/96-06 on 861222-670015 & 19 Violation noted Major areas Impediatioperations, maintanence, engineering & plant support.
  \* Region 1 (Post 820201) E7703/12 26pp. 82151 080-82151 082
- 8768989151 Forwards nevered pp containing suppl into to proposed entered to IFN Lint 2. TS first would permit one-term only enterminent of ceremit SS table convents and cycle. QUIPNLSE Correctioned Education Co. of New York, sec. 87/03/12. Document Control Branch (Document Control Debts 2pp. 82208 828-92206 828.
- -6762166154 Proposed tech space permitting one-time only extension of current S3 table intervice mid-cycle
  \* Controlleded Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 97/03/12, 2pp. 92208 327-42206 325
- 9763140164 NSC trilo Nosce 67-010, "Luter Plate Corroson in Concrete Contemposities" 87-703/13 Correcticated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92277-922-92267 COI
- 9703190199 MRC into Notice 97-011, "Committ Enterior From Continument Subloundsture of Nuclear Power Plants" +64671N,7 T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92/57 062-9257 642
- 8743189139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-927, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Palame of FTE Adoutid AC Release Used in Safety-Relead Applications." MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Concoldated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92267-045-92257-962
- 878338831 NRC (#60 Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Naction Power Plants"
  MAATRICT 97/08/24 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, the 8pp 92257 068-92257 068

### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8700040182 Forwards Stroms for duty performance data for period of 950701-1231 QUINN,S.E. Consolidation Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 97/02/25 Goostfent Control Branch (Document Control Deak). 9pp. 91900 100-91800 105.
- \$765280172 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Indian Point Station, Unit 2:W/ \$70317 for NEED, GUINN, S.E. Cornectidated Edison Co. of New York, Isra. \$7702/25 Spp. \$2242.260-42242.265

## 3. Reportable occurrences, LEPs & related correspondence

- 8763640874 LER 99-020-01 on 961007 proplemed every two Tech Spec 3.0.1 took place Caused by personnel error individuals envired in event interviewed by plant septim sections approaches properly understood W/870224 fr MAYLATH, J. GUIRN, S.E. Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 96/11/U6 dpg 81890 337-91990 342
- \$765040832 LER 97-002-00-on 970125,resolor trip occurred due to SG 23 few level Resolor read safety brought to hot shuddown conditions W/970225 for BECKU, QUINNUS E. Consolidated Edecin Co of New York, Inc 97/02/25 Spp 91872-094-91872-296
- \$740240225 Special reption 970312,NRC notified by phone of temporary respecialty of high-pressure water fire protection eye due to broken fire hydrant.Porton of hander from motor-driven fire purple is desertance for pump temporarily codated. OLIMBLE Considered Edition Co. or New York, Inc. 97/08/13 MILLER,HJ Region 1 (Post \$20001) 2pp 92241-343-82241-349.

## V. Operator Exeminations

- 6760649186 Ferwards final applications for tasted considering for reactor A sensor reactor operator re-communication to be advantationed on 970317 W/o end.
  GUINNUS & Consolidated Existence Ca. of New York, Inc. 87702/26 MILLERUH J.
  Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 91980 109-91980 110
- \$703946361 hayon NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of Oue or CPs for nuclear power reactions re-elementation of reall ecoral activities for operator lossessing ASARTINLT 97/03/06 Coreolidated Educat Cur of New York, Inc. 3pp. \$2177-040-62177-047
- 6763180182 Informe that MRC enforces facility to administer relate within written ecentury exam to WE Boulton wit of 970317 MEVER,G W Regron 1 (Fost 820201) 87/03/13 FERRICK,J Consolidated Edecon Co of Hew York, Inc. 1p 92134 175-92134 175
- 8793368988 Submits updated HRC Form 399.Personal Qualifications Statement-Licenses for latted operator-per request of G Mayor W/o and QUANAS E Consolicated Edelon Co of New York, Inc. 97/03/21 heLLERULJ Region 1 (Post 829201) 2pp 92293 909-92283 310.

## DOCKET 60-240 DRESDEN MUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT I

## F. Security, medical, amergency & the protection plane

- 6703040300 Forwards response to RAI re review of central emergency operations tech-9 8RICNS.J.C. Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 17pp. 91979 252-91979/269
- 9703939188 Rev #1 to 1 GSEP 986 Annex DRPS \*
  \* Commonwealth Edeco Co 97702/27 29pp 92011 240-92011 276
- \$78368312 "Commonwell's Edeon Co Nuclear G8EP "
   "Commonwell's Edeon Co 97/02/27 185pp 82001 001-82001 165
- 9760100266 Reveald EPIPs,including lev 5 to CEPIP-2900-01,ew 1 to CEPIP-2921-01,rev 6 to CEPIP-2300-01,rev 4 to CEPIP-2316-01, & rev 4 to CEPIP-2322-03 1 Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/27 45pp. 92048-001-92548-045

- 9703130387 Revised EPIPs, including my 2 to CEPIP-2231-02, ev 1 to CEPIP-2310-03, ev 1 to CEPIP-2320-03, ev 3 to CEPIP-2330-01, ev 1 to CEPIP-2330-03, ev 1 to C
- 9769116109 Adness that on revs of GREP Minned Rev 71,Sections 0.0,2.0, 4.0,6.0 & 9.0 that were recently distributed,Section Readers did Feb 1997 are correct.

  \*\*Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/03/04 Commonwealth Edeon Co. 3p. 32078 351-00103-361
- 8761210385 Revised CEPIPs,mobiling 2000 sense Table of Contents,rev 1 to CEPIP-2001-01,rev 3 to CEPIP-2210-01,rev 2 to CEPIP-2211-01,rev G to CEPIP-2211-02,rev 0 CEPIP-2221-03,rev 6 to CEPIP-2230-01 & rev 1 to CEPIP-2231-01 \* Commonwealth Edizion Co 97703/10 41pp 92235 138-92235 178
- #7#\$2#0406 Revised EPPs\_nobuding rev 6 to CEPP 2250-01,rev 7 to CEPP-2300-02 & rev 7 CEPP 2520-01
  \*\* Commonwealth Edition Co 97/08/15 59pp 92258 001-92253 039
- 9703280346 Notification of 970331 meeting w/wki in Rockylle MD to discuss potential vulnerabilities & corrective actions identified in the professor free sets abstitiown programs & procedures PULSERERIA M 97/03/24 CAPRA,R A. 4pp 92236 338-92235 342

#### H. Garanti correspondence

- 9790110265 Forwards correspondence transmitted via informat to J Zwolinsis from P Blanch during 970102 31 Fedge-tit correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK\_RJ 97703/96 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 1p 92100
- -8783136365 Forwards NRC 970129 press release taking 14 NPPs that wastant reordered NRC regulatory action SLANCH,P Athliatori Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOUMSKI,JA 5pp 92108 187-92108 191

## P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- 9798240114 OCCM,Dreeden Annex swa 1 9 to Chapter 10, "Radioactive Efficient Triestment & Montering," 1 2 to Chapter 11, "Radiological Griveron Montering Program" & 1 3 to Chapter 12, "Radiological Efficient Technical Standards " " Commonworld Edison Co 97701/31 97pp 92240 175-92240.271
- \$702280109 Application for arwind to aconese DPR-19 & DPR-25,App A,TSs, Section 3/47 K, "Suppressors Chemicar" & Section 3/4 S. "Ultimate Heat Sint," to address feature in efforts to reconstitute design base of contaminent heat removals are PERRY\_J S Commonwealth Edward Co 97/02/17 Stop 91972 001-91973 206
- -6782269163 Proposed tech space 9/4.7 K & 9/4.8 C re-results resulting from ConfEde efforts to recomplists deepn bess of CHRS
  \* Commonwealth Edmon Co. 67/02/17, 98pp. 91872 100-91872 197
- -9792249119 Perv 0 to "Dreedee LPCI/Core Spray 19PSH Analysis Post-OBA LOCA Long Term Design Bases" PALASH Commonwealth Edison Co DREST-0010 R00 97/02/11 37pp 91672-198-91872-234
- -9702249121 Rev 0 to "Dreeden LPCI/Cone Spray NPSH Analysis Post DSA LOCA. Short Term Dreegn Bases."

  \*\* Communication Edward Co ORE97-0012 R00 87/02/13 53pp 91879 235-91872-2366
- -6702246127 Rev 1 to "Minimum Available CCSW Flow to Microsom 20 per Differential Between LPC3 & CCSW HX." HAWLEY\_IT Commonwealth Edwar Co ORE96-0214 R01 96/11/06 85pp 91072 259-91073 062
- -- 4792340215 Threaden Muclear Power Station Units 2 & 3 Contamment Analyse of DBA4.0CA to Update Design Base for LPCI/CES," for GERE-837-042-1189 INTEREST TOPISECK, J.S. General Electric Co. GEME-837-042-1193 94/02/26 44pp 91973 074-91973 118
- --8702246257 Suppl 1 to GENE-770-25-1092, "Long Term Contempted in PSA-LOCA w/65 FDegrees F See Water Temperature.50 Degrees F Intest Fool Temperature & Instation of Contempted Cooling at 1800 Seconds MeMTZS, PARIGEPLC R, TORSECKUS General Beonic Co. GENE-770-26-1092 S01 63/01/31 40pp 91673 119-91673 306
- 97/364014F Decuments an incommissed in design orders used to resolve SEP Topic IR-1 between NRC prepared SE & ultilities contained in various sections of USAR PERRY,JIS Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/02/18 Spp. 91950 279-91960
- 9703030328 Confirms 970225 invoting in Late, it, to discuss progress in completing extens outlined in CAL did 981121 & other improvements intotering HILAND,PL Report 3 (Part 620201) 97/02/19 PERRY,) S. Commonweelth Edison Co. 2pp. 91931 032-91831 053
- \$703030979 Confirms plane to have messing on 970308 in Liebuil, to decuse square exvolving corporate engineering organization. HILAND,P.L. Region 3 (Post 820201): 97/02/24. HOSMERL3. Commonwealth Edeco. Co. 2pp. 91931 519-91931 020.
- \$703:130486 Informs that and "Notes of Consideration of Issuance of Amenda to POLs Proposed NSHC determination & Opportunity for Helizage," fide been forwarded to Ot of FR for publication STANS\_IF \$7702/26 JOHNSON, Commonwealth Edison Co 2pp 82076 336-92076 344
- -8703128474 Holice of costuderation of issuance of amends to Tourses DPR-19 & CPR-25,proposed NSHC determination & appointney for healing Amends would change its by relacating TS requirements associated w/24/46 Vide betterns. STANGLIF 87702/26 Spp 22076 337-92076 349.

- \$79000821 Provides addit set of benchmark calculations to validate pressure response,both short & long termsof SHEX contaminant energies model used to support response both : license amend PERRY JS Co
- PERRY\_IS Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 43co 91963 287-91963 329
- #70906423 Forwards reveed "ODCIst" Menset changes tobrotted to NRC citiz as part of normal controlled document detablished. 34pp 91999 001-91996 238
- •9753559442 Aev 1.7 to "ODCAL" \* Commonwealth Edison Co. 96/09/30 1,294pp 91993 038-91996 239
- BTGBBGG940 Notification of 970315 meeting w/Commonwealth Educin Co is: Rockwile, UD to disquiss increase requise for TS changes to use contaminant over-pressure to compensate for deficiency in net positive suction head for Dreeden, Units 2 4 3 STANGUF 97/02/28 CAPRAR A. 3pp 91960 358-91960 360
- 6798698476 Notification of 970304 meeting w/util in Rockrella,480 to discuss toersee request for 75 change to use contaminent overpressure to compensate for deficiency in nel positive action head for plant. STANGUF 87702/28 CAPRARIA. 3pp 61961 167-91961 189
- 78068293 Forwards smands 125,146,172 & 166 to homean DPR-19,DPR-25, DPR-29

  3. DPR-30 & safety evaluation Amends update pressure-temperature curves contained in licensee 15 to 22 effective full power yes

  STANCE\_F 87702/28 JOHNSON,I Contrionseeath Edward Co. 2pp 91991 231-
- -9763066997 Amends 153 & 148 to learness OPR-16 & DPR-25, respectively, upopressure-temperature curves contacted in learness TS 22 effective full power y/s STANS,G F 97/02/28 16pp 91991233-91991248
- 8709080298 Safety evaluation supporting intends 153,148,172 & 168 to ligarities DPR-19,DPR-25,DPR-28 & DPR-30,respectively \* 97/02/25 Gpp 91991 265-91891 271
- 9793100275 Forwards "Ventication Screening of Key Parameters for Twelve Steil Significant Systems
  PERRY\_JS Commonwealth Edecin Co. 97/02/26 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deal) 2pp 92047 14542047 310
- 9709100279 "Yanfloation Screening of Key Parameters for Twelve Risk Significant Systems " SHIGH, A.K., WEIR, L. Commonwealth Edwon Go 97/02/28 164pp 92047 147-92047 310
- 8783860010 Forestrib amends 154,149,173 & 169 to losensee DPR-19,DPR-25, DPR-25,DPR-30 & activity evaluation Amends would change TSe by allowing angle control and to be moved when plant in highlystown or cold shedown condition PULSMEEL,R M 97762/04 JOHNSORI, Company-weight Edward Co 2pp 61984 342-
- 679390834 Amenda 154 & 149 to boeness DPR-19 & DPR-25, respectively, re-TSs by allowing single CR moved when plant in hot shieldown or cold shieldown does providing one rod out interfock operable & mode switch in reliable position STANG, if 97/03/04 7pp 91864 344-91894 950
- ### 1906/1922 Selety evaluation supporting amends 154,149,173 & 169 to licenses
  ##\$-19,CPR-25,DPR-29 & DPR-30,respectively
  97/03/04, 3pp 91984 358-91984 360
- 97630770397 Application for amende to bosoness DPR-19 & DPR-25, elementing AMSL valve obsture & some function re-left), racheton monitor changes to TS Tables 2.2 A 1,3 1 A 1,4 2 A 1 & implicing setting systeming bases PERRYL 5. Commonwealth Educar Co. 97703705 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck): 12pp 92014 269-92014 314
- -9703079696 Proposed tech specture/nowing MSL redation incretor high screin & MSL turnel striction high input to MSL redistion function \* Commonwealth Edwar Co. 97/03/05. 14pp. 92014-9014-914-914.
- STORUTOSOS Summary of \$70116 injecting w/ulpl is emergency technical specification change requesting use of combinitient over presents to companies for net positive success head deliberacy for emergency core cooling pump STANGUE 87/03/06 85pp 91987 199-91997 283
- 8768118036 Suppl application for amends to loanges DPR-19 & DPR-25, revening TS to transition to Seminine Power Corp ATRIVIA-88 fluid PEPAPL 8 Commonwealth Edition Co 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp 92078 342-92076-345
- -8783118210 Proposed lech specularwang TS to menation to Stemens Power Corp ATRICIA-88 fuel \* Communicatifi Editor: Co 97/08/05 2pp 92078 344-92078 345
- 9769119039 Clerifies will position on protection of \$4074 during postulated hat sharts HOSMERULB Commonwealth Edwar Co. 97/03/08 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 2pp 92049 358-92049 358
- \$783:1980(\$ Summery of 970:130 meeting w/CoreED is up coming TS change to use contaminant overpressure to companiests for deficiency in nel positive author head for emergency care pocking purels; but of statements & presentation and STANGUE 87:03:76 45pp 82080.273-82080.516
- 970517625 Provide monthly sociale of activities in Confirmatory Action Lo RBI-98-016 PERRY\_JS Commonwealth Educin Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Decument Control Death) 12pp 92159 220-82159 331
- 9763216671 Submittery of 970121 meeting w/ComED is emergency T5 thisnige requesting the of contaminent over presents to compensate for mel positive suction head deficiency for entireprincy core cooling prince Luit of effections & presentation end STANGUF 87763/07 21pg 82295 195-82205 215
- 9769149116 Informs that lested documents, including MEDE-90911. SHEX-04 Users Manual, Class If did Aug 1986 cremed es proprietary will be withheld from public disclosure, per 190792 790(b)(5) 8 Section 103(b), as energied STANG, JF 97/03/12 JOHNSONU Commonwealth Edison Co 4pp 92128 173-92126 176

- 8703149190 Mobification of 970313 meeting w/uot in Rockville,MD to discress issues associated w/Dreaden & Qued Cates confroi room heating & vertilation bys STANGUF 97/03/12 CAPRA,R A 3pp 92115 836-92115 938
- PE3108085 Provides addition of application for award to loanses DPR-19 & DRR-25,App A,T9 Section 3/47 K, "Suppression Chamber," & Section 3/46 C, "Ultimate Heat Sink" PERRY,J 9 Commonwealth Edison Co. 87/03/12 Document Control Branch (Cocu-ment Control Deak) 8pp 92193 068-92193 186
- 9703190967 Flev 0 to "Sanedwity Analysis of Post-LOCA Contaminant Performance for Drosden Units 2:7" " RAMSDEN.K B. Commonwhalth Edelon Co. BSA-0-97-03 R00 97/03/12 96pp-92193 078-92193 185
- FORT40 198 Forwards RAT re-bonnee 970217 request to review & approve application for amend to TS change & USQ STANCS, F 97/03/13 JOHNSONU Communication Edison Co. Spp. 92126 192-
- 97/9180168 Forwards amends 155,150,174 & 170 to licenses DPR-19,DPR-25, DPR-29 & DPR-30 & SE\_respectivity Amends revise TS to clerify & mendain consistency between operatively requirements for protective instinumentation.

  PULSITER,R M 97/93/14 JOHNSORI, Commonwealth Edeos Co 2pp 92177 160-
- 4763160100 Amends 155,150,174 & 170 to boonese DPR-19,DPR-25,DPR-26 & DPR-30\_respectively/revering TS to clearly & maintain consistency between operability re-quisitionists for protective instrumentation & associated automatic bypass factures STANG\_IF 97/03/14 22pp 32177 162-92177 163
- #783168183 Safety evaluation approving amends 155,150,174 & 170 to licenses DPR-18,099-28,099-29 & DPR-30,respectively \* 87/03/14 3pp 82177 184-92177 186
- 9799218117 Forwards 190-day response to GL 98-05, "Pareodic Ventication of Design-Base Capability of Safety-Related Molor-Operated Valves " HCSIMSFU B Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/15 Document Control Branch (Dec-ument Control Desk) 6pp 92238 112-92288 117
- 708280368 Application for amends to borness DPR-78 & DPR-26, requesting to increase High Pressure Coolers Impoleon legislation on low reactor vessel pressure sec-PERRY\_I S Commonwealth Edwor Co 97/03/18 Document Comtrol Branch (Document Control Dept) 5pp 92212 128 92212 138
- -\$702296372 Proposed tech space 3/4.2 re-solution solution:

  \*\*Commonwealth Educa Co. 97/03/16 6pp 92212 133 92212 138
- 8702259140 Forwards RAI re CEC request that NRC review 5 approve application for amend re 18 change 5 USQ STANGJIF 97/03/21 JOHNSONU Commonwealth Edeon Ce 4pp 92236 335-92236 338
- Q. Imagestion reports, IE Belletine & correspondence
- 783948292 Constitutes response to NPC independent existly inter Reset 50-319/98-201,50-237/96-201 & 50-248/98-201 Corrective science systemate protection technician introductify departured to investigate, when such stantified PERRY. 3 Commonwealth Edition Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Depth) 58pp 91972-289-91972-944
- P83848352 Submets request for deferral w/complemes to IE Bulletin 96-008 HOSMERI, Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest). 2pp. 91960-282-91980-283
- 8783040255 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westmasses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Crice-Through Side "MARTIM,T.T. 97/03/04 Connektated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92035 203-
- 9703040839 MHC into Nobre 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lir 69-10 Closecul Ingos" IMARTINI, T 97-004/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92065-212-82085-225.
- \$703140163 Forwards response to MRC 970206 for re-violations in http://www.ncis.com/ 97-03.50-237/97-03 8, 50-349/97-03 on 970114-23. Corrective actions problem identifications form vote written which problem operationly determination for pump PERRY, JS Corresponded the Basin Co. 97/03/06. Cooperated Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch 92121 079-92121 063
- 8703120845 Forwards response to NRC 970204 fit re violations noted in imap right 50-010/96-14,60-237/96-14 & 50-249/96-14 on 961021-1206 Corrective actions technical manual was updated w/parts bulletin by VETIP PERRY, JS. Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Desig Gpp. 92125 108-92126 119
- 9703179017 Ack recept of 970305 ftr informing NRC of steps laken to correct violations noted in imag repts 50 237/97-03 & 50-249/97-03 on 970206 GRANT (\$ E. Region \$ (Post 880201) 97/03/10 PERRY, J.S. Commonwealth Edition Co. 3pp. 92116 217-82118 223
- 6703146142 NRC (nto Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Britisher Subcomponents" MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Composite Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-001
- 8788 sett 48 NRC Info Notice 97-009. Intedequate 14sh Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Setomble 8 Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Inlat Penng "MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82257 011-92257 019

- 26
- 9703180086 Responde to NRC 970212 fir re-volations noted in wast repto 50-010/97-02.50-237/97-02.5, 50-346/97-02 Corrective actions, nev of Disasten Administrative Procedure (DAP) 13-01 "Sasten Apolass," review student states access status levels PEPRIV, 35 Contractivements (Edition Co. 97/03/12 Disastent Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch)
- 6785149144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Contempole" MARTINETT 97/03/13 Correcteded Edition Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-92257 031
- 9708280164 Responds to SALP 14 rept which covers period 950819-961228 PERRY J.S. Commonwealth Edwar Co. 97703720 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak): 16pp. 82251 16G-82251 147
- 9703190136 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Concert Erosion From Contaminant Subfoundstions at Nuclear Fower Plants" MARTINLT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 9297 032-9287-042
- \$703180(30 Suppl 1 to MRC info Nonce B2-027, "Thermally Induced Application Agency & Failure of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTIN, T T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92207-049-92267 CS2
- 8783279175 Provides supplemental response to NRC Bulletin 83-003, "Resolution of Issues Related to Reactor Vessel Water Level Instrumentation at SWRs." PERRY J.S. Commonwealth Edison Co. 87/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) 3pp 92285 101-92268 103
- 910220231 MRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTINITY 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. dpp. 92257 063 32257 068.

### R. Partodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 878365666 "Radioactive Effuent Rupt for Jan-Dec 1996 for DNPS." W/870224 Nr PERRY\_JS Commonwealth Edition Co 96/12/31 91pp 91961 257-91961 350
- 9703930479 Forwards filmest for duly performance data for six month period ending 951291 9RCNS,J.C. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/25 Decument Control Grands (Document Control Deck), 22pp. 91854-313-91954-334
- \$703100042 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Dresdon Muclear Power States W/97010 for ASPELL G A, PERRY J S Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/28 1300 12304 264-82304 265

## S. Proportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- BY60128383 Forwards LER 87-001-00; being submetted pursuant to 10CFR80.73 (a)(2)(i)(b) in condition prohibited by 175e Utel communicative wide Myksted PERRY\_IS Communicative Education Co. 97/03/06 Document Control Brench (Document Control Brench (Document Control Brench) 1p. 92209.065-82209.070
- -0709120399 LER 97-001-00 on 970209,FPCF four flow selected calibration found out-tide TS fent due to eletterison to detail during recording of previous calibration distributed a previous emiliar events will be reviewed LMRE,T Commonwealth Edison Cs. 97103/b6 Spp 92209 068-92209 070

## V. Operator Exeminations

- 8760648291 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nucleur power readons re-elementors of radi event schedule for spenitor hosping MARTINLT 87/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82177-040-92177-047.
- 978339024 Decutate talcon between R Holbrook & H Peterson re architectural for administration of scenario stones scheduled wise of 870729 & 9804 LENBART2.J A Region 3 (Post 320201) 97/03/17 PERRY.J & Commonwealth Edward Co Sup 92284 346-92284 346

## DOCKET SO-250 TURKEY FORT PLANT, UNIT 2

## F. Security, medical, arrangency & fire protection place

- 9789129(04 Thereenth partial response to FOAA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made existence in POR POWELL, R. Diveson, of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BMDER,N.S. Detainquip & Planpton, 24pp, 96284-001-96287-173
- -49:11180465 Advance of 931013 description request by sid from oursem requirements of 10CFR75 35(d)(5) & forwards shi 93:1018 fit requesting description Each widtheld RAGELYANUL Project Orectorate 8-2 93/11/05 PASSETTUS Flowds, State of 3pp 92284 300-92284 302
- #793130220 Forwards partially withheld map repts 50-250/97-02 & 50 251/97-02 on 970203-07 (pdf 100FR73 21) & notice of violation: FREDICKSCALP & Region 2 (Poet 920201) 97/09/07 PLARKETT,T F Florida Power & Light Co. Spp. 92107-001-92107-007.
- -9703130224 Partially withheld NOV on \$70203-07 (set 10CFR78.21) Violational noted employee denied unescorted access & was not provided opportunity for review of who on which denied of access authorization was based. "Region 2 (Pook 680201) 9703/07 2pp 92107.004-92107.005
- -678613626 Paramey withhold map repts 50-850/97-02 & 50-851/97-02 on 670203-07 (vol 10CFR79 21) Violations noted Major screet inspected plant support \* Region 2 (Paix 620201) 97/03/07 2pp 92107 006-92107 007

- 8793128417 Responds to 970129 FAI re GL 92-98, "Thermo-Leg 330-1 Five Service" Calculations end; HOVEY,FJ.J. Floride Power & Light Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Death; Spp. 92125 164-92125-266
- -9709190422 "Auguschy Diresting Response to NRC GL 92-06 for Cables Routed in Condust & Trity w/Themto-Lag 330-1 Berner Sys Coating"

  "Route Power & Light Co PTN-8FJE-93-001 R00 97/03/07 20pp 92125 158-82125 158-
- -9703190426 Titre Berner ACF for T-Leg 330-1/770-1 Assembline \*\*
  \* Flowing Rower & Light Co. PTR-86-98-025 R00 97/03/07 38pp 82125 179-82129 21.
- -8704130489 "Ransw of Ampacity Ricings for Power Cables in Conducts & Traye w/ Thermo-Lag 390-1 Covering "
  • Flonds Power & Light Co. JFN-PTN-SEEP-66011 97/03/07 27pp 92125-212-64195-271
- -9702130432 "Ampacity Deraing for Cables in Racaways & Boxes w/Thermo- Lag 330 & w/Thermo- Lag 330 w/Layer of Thermo-Lag 770 Five Berner Coeing" 
  Flonds Power & Light Co. PTH-BFSE-98-008 R00 97/03/17 28pp 82125 272-92125
- 9703290298 Notification of 970506 meeting w/visit in Florida City,FL, to declare fire bennitr mode & tenerologies at plant, with 3 & 4 CROTEAU,R F 97/03/26 HEBDON,FJ 3pp 92276 169-52276 160

#### G. Adjudicatory correspondence

- 9703080877 Initial decision." Concludes that PL Tetrick field passing score of 30% & elouid be grained to true as BRO W/Certificate of Suc Served on 970225. BLOCH, P.B. Atomic Sefety & Licenteing Board Panel. #197 18179 97702/26 Florida Power & Light Co. 19pp 21970 168-91970 168.
- 9703180818 Twelfth partial response for FOIA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (ref FOIA exemptions 4,5 & 8) PUGHAN L Dissipn of Proedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/02/29 BMCER,NIS Debucase & Parepton 4pp 92039 204-92008 249
- -9789108080 Parisity withheld meno decupant Directors Decemn 96-97 which denine patterners request for various enforcement actions against Florida Power & Light & to employees virtispens of the Charlest Attacked Attacked Green 95/06/05 THE CHARMAN, JACKSCRUS A Commissioners Post 750118) 2pp 92038 224-92038 225
- \$709128104 Transcenth partial response to FDIA request for documents. Forwards App. Virecords being made available in FDIA. POWELLER, Diversion of Freedom of Information & Publications, Services (Past 940714) 97/03/01 BINDERINS Debanoses & Plimpton, 24pp 92384-001-82387-173.
- -868666060 Forwiggs notion of estumon of Cinector's Decision under 10CFP2 208,for transmission Cto of FR for publication GRAY, J.P. Oto of Enforcement (Poet 870413) 95/05/11 LESAR,M.T. NRC No Debated Assistation Getter 1p 92296 157-92296 162
- 9703140645 NRC staff nectors for reconsideration introduction." Requests that Presiding Officer reconsider determination that Tetrick placed written exam & find, reteach that Tetrick taled written exam.

  TURKLE Office of the General Coursel (Post 960701) #197 18196 92703/10 Atomic Salinty & Licenting Sound Posel 10pp 92106 000 \$2106 144
- -678348046 Supplemental affidavit of 8 Hughes \* Supports staff nation for reconsideration of Presiding Officer install decision of 970826 Vy/Certificate of Svc HUGHE8,8 Affiliation Not Assigned 97/03/06 27pp 92106019-92106
- 9763140845 NRC Staff request for consense of order steping effectiveness of greening officers intell decision LEP-97-2" Staff submitte that presiding officer should staff effectiveness of initial decision W/Cartholiae of Suc TLIFK,SE Office of the General Coursel (Poet 860701) \$197 18197 97/03/10 Atomic Sefety & Licensing Seard Panel Spp 92107 009-92107 015
- 9703140884 Memorandum & order (grant of housekeeping etsy) \* Informe that initial decision resulted by presiding efficer on 970228 portioned until 970321 & RL Teinet may file response by 970318 W/Cartiscate of Svc Served on 970312
  BLCCHUP & Alorino Satety & Learning Board Panel #197 18204 97/09/12 Office of the General Coeneel (Post 680701) 3pp 92106 928-92106 930

## 14. General companience

- 8785216067 Proguests changes to official arcital for plant Units 3 & 4 HOVEY.R.J. Florida Power & Light Co. 97703/14. Document Control Branch (Document Control Brain) 1p. 92235-988-92235-988
- \$762256866 Requests change to util difficult aveillets for St. Lucie 1 & 2 & Turkey Point 3 & 4 & PADLIANC.H N. Floods Power & Light Co. 97/03/18. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 1p. 92252-070-92252-070.

## J. Meanage & Indepently Information

- 8743256070 Provides wife on husber property insurance program PADLIANO,H N. Flonds Power 3. Light Co. 97/03/18. Document Control Branch (Decument Control Dept). 1p. 92252 071-92252 071
- P. Opprating Sensor plage documents & correspondence

- erresolation Application for amenda to Learnies CPR-31 & DPR-41, moditying Tech-Spece 8.9 ( 7, "COLR" & adding best estimate large break tess of coolant accident marges to COLR HOVEY RJ Florids Power & Light Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deak), 8pp. \$1980-164-91960 175
- 8769848231 Proposed Tech Specs 6.9.1.7 re COLFI & large break loss of coclant so-Odeni na-emitysis. " Flonds Power & Light Co. 97/02/24 4pp. 91960 172 91960 175
- \$703:190016 Twelfth partiet response for POIA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (at POIA assessments 4.5 & 6). PUSHAN L Demon of Freedom of Information 4 Publications Services (Past 940714). 97/02/26 BINDER,N S Deberone B Plempton 4pp 92/036 204-92/039 246
- 6798168696 Parbally withheld summary reseting w/Flonds Power & Light hald on 961121 re-general update on: FPL nuclear plants OGLEC NRC No behavior Affection Given 96/11/27 NRC No Detailed Affection Given 98/11/27 NRC No Detailed Affection Given 98/11/27 NRC No Detailed Affection
- -F703:108086 Parissly withhold mamo discussing drop-in wail of J Broscheduchermen & CEO FPL Group & charmen & CEO FPSL Co & J Goldberg JOHES & NPC No Dwighter Affiliation Graph 67/02/58 THE CHAIRIMAN, SELINJ Commissioners (Post 750119) Spp 90098 E34-92008 249
- \$703120404 Thriteenth partial nitroones to POIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made evaluate in PDR POWELLE Division of Friedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714) 97/03/01 SINDER,N.S. Deberouse & Phripton 24pp 92284 001-82207 173
- 4902090909 Notification of 930304 meeting w/liconess in Rockylle,MD to discuss current issues at plant HORRIGJ A Project Orectorale II-2 \$3/01/29 BERKOW,H N Project Orectorale II-2 3pp 92264 \$38-02284 040
- -8382110121 Requests that FOW-93-047 request be disposed of by sending eserting documents densitying reactors in FL requisited by NRSI. BERKOWAIN Proposit Directorate In-2 89/02/09 MMLLIN.J. Program Management, Policy Development & Analysis Staff (Post 870411) 1p. 92984-049-92984-049.
- -0302240188 Informs that util withdraw request to grant proprietary status to tall re-aponal to NRC request for additinto in reactivition of USLA-46 BERIKON/HT Propert Directions 31-2 93/02/22 (BASCHI,G Cred Engineering & Geoeciences Branch 2pp 92284 085-92284 088
- -8902340251 Informs of no national basis for withholding into subsetted by bosiness for recolution of USI A-45, from public decidence. But3CHQ, Chit Engineering & Section Property 89/01/14 BERKOW,H Project Engineering 8-2
- 4909160025 Notification of \$30405 receiving w/etil in Rockville.NID to decase current resulte at Diants NORINS, J.A. Propot Directorate II-2 93/05/03 (BERKOW,H.N. Propot Orectorate II-2 Japs 82384 070-92264 072
- -8364090299 Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to remove requirements for elements train testing from TS LARRAS (8 C. Assessor Director for Region II Resotors 98/09/21 PARTLOW, J.S. Associate Director for Projects (Post \$704.11). 3pp. 82594.096-92284.098
- #\$404180198 Sunanney of 830405 maeting w/set in Rockyelle.MD re-three spaces rivolv-ing sessive qualification of electrical & machinized application at plant bust of ables clean end! NORIRISULA Project Description II 2 80/04/12 Project Directorate II-2 4pp 92284 105-92294 108
- -estat230f33 informe that NRC currently performing evaluation of incerees implementa-tion program for reaching USI A-85 as defineded in GL 87-92 Allachment 1 provides background ratio & request for add artic NORBEROU, JA Mechanical Engineering Branch 83/04/26 BERKOW,HIN Project Di-rectorate II-2 9pp 92/284 115-92/284 123
- -8308118082 Summary of 930902 meeting w/wb re ments of biometry access control sys that util decree to use at planta test of attandene 5 meeting handquile encil PAGHAVANI, L. Proyect Directorian III 2 83/06/04 Proyect Directorial II-2 30pp 2284 130-92394 160
- -G006290243 Summery of 930510 matering w/uki in Jung Beach,FL nt techniqui & mgt/ administrative equation of common impriest to facilities NOMITS,J A. Project Directionals II-2 93/05/22 Project Directionate II-2 50,pp 92244 161-92294 213
- 8580155544 Requests addit mio ne PWR planta under PD (1-2 re response to GL 92-OT, SW 1 STROGNIDER J. R. Materiele & Chemical Engineering Branch 83/07/19 BERKOW J. N. Project Orectorale I-2 6pp 82284 235-92284 236
- -8312518512 Forwards EA & FONSI on tabl 931013 & 1102 line requesting examption from certain requirements of 10CF973 85 in intelligible 2 retrieval of badges for confinctions organized unesported excess to protected erasts of sits NORRISLA & RASHAVARLE Project Directorate ||-2 93/11/17 GOLDSERG.| H Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp. 82584 305-62254 31;
- #812296125 Forwards November 1999 monthly rept to provide expedience determine-tion of 100FR21 matters MORRSULA Project Decidorate II-2 93/12/16 GOLDBERGUH Florida Power & Light Co Spp 82564319-92284324
- -9491898000 Sammary of 931216 receing w/Div of Engineering.Div of Reactor Controls & Human Factors & Project Directorate 8-2 re appropriatement of reduced USI A-46 program scope for affectate plants owned by FPI, & FPC NOTICE/ROJA Nechamosi Figurescope Branch: 95/12/22 BERKOW,H M Project Ospectorate 8-2 7pp 92284 327-92284 333
- -8481136965 informs that public meeting will be held on 940202 & 03 to discuss pro-prosed gament in suppl 3 draft NUREG-1462 as guadance on developing acceptable steelysta teeling program NORHTSJA Project Directorate II-2 94/01/10 GOLDBERGUH Ronde Power 3: Light Co Spp 92294 537-92264 339

- BARE140185 Informs that changes submitted in Flev 7,00 plants are consistent w/pro-visions of 1003-RSO 54 & are acceptable for including in respective accept, plants inaponee to 801203 ftr RASHAYAN,L. Project Directorete 8-2 94/02/01 GOLDSERG,J H Floride Power & Light Co 2pp 92254 345-92264 346
- 6465198282 Oricustate tale access & doesticity requirements for NRC expectors 5TOPRUP Pageon 2 (Post 820201) 94/02/11 GOLDBERQUIH Florida Power & Light Co. 4pp 92265 061 92265 084
- N64678312 Forwards SE of topical rept NTH-TR-01, "RETRAN Model Qualifornion Decrease of Heat Removal By Secondary Sys." Licenses has not pet-fied steam generator nodelization for nother Turkey Point nor St Lucie SALP input eiso enci COLLINS,T E Reactor Systems Branch 94/03/21 BERKOW,H N Decado of Reactor Projects - I/II (Post 970411) 2pp 92285 100-02285 149
- 640-66623 Topical antisty mysterbon of NTH-TR-01, "Retrain Model Cualification Decrease of Heal Removal by Secondary Sys." \* Office of Huclear Rector Regulation, Director (Post 970411) 94/90/21 App. 92806 132-92286 148
- 9404690254 "Technical Evaluation Retain Model Qualifortion Decrease in Heat Re-movel by Secondary Sys NTM TR-01" "International Technical Services, Inc. NRC-08-90-027 ITS/NRC/68-10 94/09/04 NRC No Datased Affiliation Green 14pp 92295 159 92285 170
- -94042N0378 Forwards SE of topical rept NTH-TR-01, 'RETRAM Model Cualification; Decrease in Heat Removal by Secondary Sys." Util has not justified stress generator nodelcation for plants NCP/IRIS, A Project Directorate IN2 94/04/19 GOLDBERG,J H. Plonds Power & Light Co Spp. 92295.163-92285.167
- 8464296382 SG of topical rept NTH TR-01, "RETFIAM Model Qualification, Decrease of Med Removal by Secondary Sys \* NRC discontinued review \* Florida Power & Light Co. 84/04/19 2pp 82285 156-92285 170
- 0408290119 Larts IPEs being sent under separate cover for use is performing work on IPE Piek Insights program DROUMLAST Severe Accident Issues Branch (880717-941217) FIN W-8188 94/06/ 16 CAMPLA L. Santia National Laboratores, 1p 82286 171-92285 171
- -9411220349 Submes Iconesis program to resolve safety status A-45,which requires a containe to be safe to bring plant to hot shutdown condition during first 72 h after SSE JONES,R C Pleastor Systems Branch B4/11/16 MATTHEWS,D Project Disorders B4 Bip 92985 292-9295 297.
- -9601190149 Forwards (appripriy status rept of AEOD related policy stems from OECS Include sys Ropt identifies eations taken in response to recommendations & suggestions received from AEOD OHAFFEEA C. 98/01/09 CONGEL,FJ Incident Response Branch 2pp 92285 352-
- --8501300149 Forwards SE of stil resolution of LISI A-46 as diameted in GL 87-02 for plants histor concern noted as iscenses extensive retained an judgements made by learn of evertuce angressing experts. wi-86584AN,R H. Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (Post 941001) 95/01/20 MATTHEWS,OB Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (Post 941001) 14pp-72991 307 72391 351
- -8509150185 informs of NRR conclusion that previously submitted proprietity reactor vision into submitted in response to GL 92-01 "RV Structural integrity," mely need to be referred to that all licensees from socious to subject on the conclusion of the conclusion
- 8604280333 Forwards St. accepting Topical Rept NF-TFI-95-01, "Nuclear Physics Methodology for Reload Design of Turkey Point & St Lucie " SALP input also end KOPP,L. 85/05/22 CROTEAU,R Project Directorate II-1 (PD2-1) (Post 941001) 1p 92286 178-82286 186
- #600290547 Topical rispt evaluation of MF-TR 95-01, "Nuclear Physics Methodology for Rated Design of Plants" Rept acceptable " 95/05/22 8pp 92256 179-92265 166
- \$60\$08014\$ Informe that humane warring has been issued for FL west coast by its tignal Humania CP Humania Enniscipacied to hit area by \$50801 RASHAVANI, 95/08/01 ZIMMERMAN,R P 1p \$2288 211-92266 211
- 8586158297 Decreases status of USI A.46/IPEEE activities SHERON,8 W 95/06/09 THADANI,A C 65p 92266 221-92265 221
- E/16:171008 Safety evaluation re evaluation of bounest response to GL-67-02
   NRC No Detailed Attitudes Gwan 95/01/20 13pp 92285.354-92266.007
- 976908081§ Anh. recept of 970212 ftr in response to NRC 961009 ftr requesting info-particular to 100FRS0 848; is adequacy & availability of deepin bases info-CROTEAUR P 97703703 PLURKETT," F Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp 91981 988-91881 190
- #76318004) Fortseeth perhat response to FCNA request for documents. Records in App W and & available in FDM App X records withheld in part (set FCNA comption 8) PUGH.NL Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (FCNA) 97/08/06 BINDER,N & Affiliation Not Assigned 4pp 92038 073-92039 203
- -84121448332 Decuses 930119 for to KE Perions requesting that NRC talor enlorcement action against Antonia Public Sec Co per 100FR2 206

  LIEBSRIAMAN, J Oic of Enforcement (Post 870413) 94/03/23 9APORITO, T.J. Separato, T.J. Sopp. 92098 144-92099 187
- •9611180646 Requests that telection to be forwarded to keepste in connection w/unies corted access vents to plant by listed MRC contractor employees during 361118 970110 for purpose of assesting MRC in conduct of design into Particle deleted GALLOR M 96/11/05 SRAW,P Region 2 (Post 620201) 4pp 92036182 92036 200

- 9793120691 Filtrenih perial response to FCIA seguent for records. App Y records enci & seguente en FCIR PUSH,N L. Despon of Francon of Information & Publications Services (Post 840714) 97/03/06 GMDER,N S. Debevose & Pimpton 7pp. 82221 001-82228 324
- -9793190993 Provide summery of discussion & staff schore re 950921 plant performance review List of performance review List of performance review Region 2 (Post 300201) 95/16/10 MERISCHOFF,E.W. Region 2 (Post 800201) 25pp 93223 004-92229 028
- -4795199095 Morning rept 2-95-098290ensee ensourced,Nov 2,leyofts of 25 employees all plants in Fort Perce,Ft. & Nov 1 of 40 employees at plants in Flonds City,Ft. & corporate headquirfers: SCHMUR Region 2 (Popt BESSO1) 95/11/03 1p B2227 143-92227 143
- -#793138157 Morrang rept 2-95-0004 isonace President S Frank resigned on 950104 & J Broachaed will besume Frank (Julies on Norm besse)
  LANDIS,K Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/01/05 1p 82227 145-92227 145
- -9709190691 Morning rept 2-94-0073 plants announced that Island organization of angle will become effective 940901 SCHENJR Region Z (Poel 820201) 94/06/06 1p 92227 146-92227 146
- -B708130187 Morang rapt 2-83-0106 homeon continues w/corporate cost induction programmeturing Nuclear Dv Staffing seductions being amounced effective 931001 EAMORS,KD Region 2 (Post 820201) 93/10/01 1p 92227 147 92227 147
- -9783199171 Morning mot 2-93-9096 mgt changes have been enrounced affecting iscenses organization & plant selectificitive 931001 LANCES,IC Region 2 (Post 829201) #3/09/20 1p 92227 148-92227 198
- ETRESCACET Responds to 970129 RAU or GL 92-08, "Thermo-Lag 330-1 Fee Barrens" Calculations end HCVEY,R.) Honds Power & Light Co 97/63/67 Cocument Control Branch (Dotument Control Deta) 8pp 92125 754-92125 296
- -9709120422 "Ampacity Densing Response to NRC 61, 92-08 for Cables Routed in Conduit & Tray w/Thermo-Lag 350-1 Bernet Sys Cooling"

  \*\* Provide Power & Light Co PTN-8F45-93-001 R00 97/03/07 20pp 92125 154-92125 178
- **■9703130436** Tire Barner ACF for T Leg 330 1/770-1 Assembles."

  " Rende Paser & Light Co PTN-8FJM-98-026 R00 97/03/07 33pp 92125 178-92125 211
- -978539429 "Review of Ampacity Ratings for Power Cables in Conduits & Trays W/ Thermo-Lag 380-1 Covering "
  Flonds Power & Light Co. JFN-PTM-SEEF-99011 97/08/07 27pp 92125 212-92125 271
- --PTESSS432 "Aurparchy Ceraing for Cabins in Figorways & Boxon w/Thermo-Lag 330 & W/Thermo-Lag 330 w/Layer of Thermo-Lag 770 Fice Server Coaling "

  Florida Power & Light Co. PTN-BFSE-85-006 R00 87/83/87 24pp 32125-272-32125-266
- 9703193691 Provides into per requirements of Section 182s of Atomic Energy Act of 1954;as emended, 8: 10CFR50 54(f) in response to GL 56-05, "Periodic Verification of Design-Bases Capabbley of Salety-Material Motor-Operated Valvasi" HOVEY, N. J. Rondo Power S. Light Co. 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Base), 550, 92169 223-92169
- 8703270\*ff4 Advases that proposed atternative of using Code Case It-533 to requirements of ASME Code which requires equilation removal from Class 1 produce-rotation glotted connections to perform VT-2 values outre.
  HEBDON,F.J. 97703/26 PLURRETT,T.F. Ronds Power & Ught Co. 2pp. 92254-344-92254-349
- -6783276167 Solety evaluation accepting Increase proposed alternative in Code Cate. 64-531 9-632 app. 92254 346-92254 349

## C. Inspection reports, III Bulletins & correspondence

- 8798110177 Forwards response to NRC it no violations noted in wap repts 50-260/98-13 & 80-261/98-13 on 961117-1231 Corrective actions non-bornsed operator swelved in event was counseled on need for complaince to procedures. PLUMINTT.7.F Floridz Power & Light Co. 97/92/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 4pp. 92121 971-92121 974
- --8703140801 Supplemental eafety evaluation denying separate map at plant, unit 1,0 seed on results of plant, unit 3 & 4 imps:

  98/09/18 13pp 92287 046-92287 056
- 87E3840285 NRC hitc Notice 97-005, "Weeksteens in Plant-Specific Energievoy Operating Procedures for Refiling Secondary Side of Dry Osco-Through Size." MARTEN,T 7 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-52036-211
- \$78084838 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lit 89-10 Closecus Inspir 9 MARTINAT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92/036 212-92/035 225
- 6763138220 Forwards partially withheld map repts 50-250/97-02 & 50-251/97-02 on 976203-07 (red 1002FF73 21) & rottes of vectors FREDICK-SON-P B. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/09/07 PLARRETT,T F. Florida Power & Light Co. Spp. 92107-001-92107-007.
- -B793199924 Partially withheld NCV on 970203-07 (ref 100FP73.21) Violations noted employee claring unecontrol access & was not provided apportunity for never of wis on which denied of access sufficiently was based. \*Region 2 (Post 820201) 87703/07 (app 92107-004-92107-006)

- -8703138229 Partally withhold map repts 50-250/67-02 & 50-251/97-02 on 970203-07 (nd 10CFR78 21) Violations roted Major areas inspected plant support \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 87/03/07 2pp 82107 006-92107 007
- 8788270814 Forwards map repts 80-260/07-01 & 50-261/07-01 on 970101- 0216 No violations noted Julia No. A. Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/08/07 PLUNKETT,T F. Florida Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92294 170-92264 215
- -9783270315 lings repts 50-250/87-01 & 50-251/97-01 on 870101-0215 No voletions noted Major areas stophotod operations, maintenance, ingressions & plant support. 
  \*\*Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/07 44pp 92284 173-92284.215
- 176313636 Adk receipt of util 961203 response to NRC NCV & impostinon of civil penalty & payment for own pennity in autoural of \$100,000 LIEBERMANU. Oto of Entprocessor (Post 670415) 87/03/11 PLUNKETT,T F. Florids. Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92/10/301-92/08/002
- 679(8576)141 Ack receipt of 970225 fir informing NRC of alope tation to correct violations noted to imp repte 50-250/96-13 & 50-251/96-13 JULIAN,C A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/08/11 PLUMEETT,T F. Florida Power & Light Co. Spp. 82256 988-42256 091
- 8789148142 NRC Info Nobes 97-006, "Potential Palures of General Sector Magne-Blast Cartail Breeker Subcomponents." MARTIN,17 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82257 001-82257 010
- \$703149143 NRC krio Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Velve (MSSV) Selection & Performance tenses Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping " MAFTINLT I 57/09/12 Contributed Educin Co of New York, Inc 3cp 82257 011-
- \$763198055 Requests approved to incorporate Code Case N-593,Atternative Requirements for VT-2 Visual Exam of Class 1 for use in Units 3 & 4 10-Yr ISI program HCVEY,RJ Floridz Power & Light Co. 97/93/13 Document Control Smarch (Document Control Case) 37p 92201 313-92201 315
- \$703190136 MRC Into Notion \$7.011, "Cement Excelon From Contement Subfoundssons at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTINUT \$7/05/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 1(pp. 92/257-032-92257-042
- 970\$180195 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Patiens of ITE/Gould AC Relays, Used in Salety-Related Applications" MARTIN,TT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 82
- STECKORZEI NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated of Prospoints Continge at filtrotein Power Plants,"

  MARTIN, T. T. 97/02/24 Consolidated Edean Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-058-92257-058

## A, Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$703940289 Forwards semi-enrusi fitness for duty performance rapt for period of 980701-1231 HONEY, 9 J. Florida Power & Light Co. 97702/25 Document Control Stranck (Document Control Ossit) 3pp. 91979 345-91979 345.
- \$753108187 Monthly operating rigil for Feb 1997 for Turkey Pont,Units 3 & 4 W/ \$70311 in 1900/RRJE, HOVEY,RJ Flonds Power & Light Co \$7702/28 Spp 92208361-\$2208366
- \$769120194 Threemith period majorage to FOIA requiret for documents. Forwards App. V records being inside available in PDPI. POWELL, R. Christon of Freedigm of Information & Publications Services (Rost 949714) 87703/01 BMDGR/N.S. Debayone 6 Pumpion 24pp \$8264901-82587 178
- ETRICAZIONE I Pitherath partial response to FOIA request for records. App Y records entil & acquisite in PDR PUGNISI. Classica of Previona of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/08/06 BMDERJN S Deberose & Plangton 7pp 92221 001-92226 324
- -970\$120197 "Plant Status Rept,Turkey Point."
  1 Region 2 (Point 820201) 96/02/29 32pp 92225 336-92226 064

## V. Operator Examinations

- 8782270237 Advises that NPC plans to administer GPE section of written operator isomining exam on 970409 Stringle registration in end. PEERLES,T A. Region 2 (Foot 820201) 97/02/06 PLLMKETT,T F. Florida Power & Light Co. Spp. 92256 150-82256 162
- 97(98)701 12 (niorms that FPS), has no candidates from Tarkey Point scheduled to perscipate in General Fundamentals Exam section of whole Operator Libertain Scanecheduled for 970409 HCVEY,RJ Florida, Power & Light Co. 97/02/25 PEYES,LA. Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92016-360-92015-360
- \$703260861 Provides response to questions remail during MRC training memogers conlections PEEPLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 LACALIM Florida Power & Light Co 2pp 92266 000-92266 021

9793949891 house NRC Adversarative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for mactetr power reactors re elementors of rest exam schedule for operator bostoning MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Cornolidaded Edmon Co. of New York, Inc. App. 32177 040-92177 047

#### DOCKET SO:351 TURKEY POINT PLANT, UNIT 4

### F. Security, medical, energency & fire protection plans

- 87631801904 Thirteenile partial response to FOIA request, for documents. Forwards App V records being made entatable in FOIA POMELLA Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fout 940714) 87703731 BMEDIERN'S Debendes & Phripton 24pp 92264 00149227 173
- --B811138156 Advisee of 991013 examplion request by util from certain requirements of 100FR73 85(6)(2) & lorserde util 991013 fir requesting exemption Engl withheld RASHAVAN). Project Ovectorate H-2 93/11/05 PASSETTLE Floride. State of Spp 92284 900-92384 902
- \$79\$130255 Forwards partially withhold map repts 50-250/97-02 & 50-251/97-02 on 970503-07 (set 10CFF75.21) & notice of violation FTPEDICCSSON\_P & Region 2 (Pest 820201) 97/09/07 PLUHKETT,T F Florida Power & Light Co. Spp. 92107 001-92107 002.
- -4708180824 Partielly withheld NOV on 970803-07 (ref 10CP973.21) Violations noted employee deried unationted access & was stot provided opportunity for review of rate on which deried of access authorization vess based.

  \* Plegon 2 (Post 880801) 97/03/07 2pp 92107.004-92107.005
- #878499629 Parcelly withheld map repts 50-250/97-02 & 50-251/97-02 on 970203-07 (not 10CPR73 21) Violations noted Major gross improved plant support. \* Region 2 (Poet 520201) 97/03/07 2pp 92107 006-92107 007
- 8783186417 Responds to 870129 RAI ins Gt. 92-08, "Thermo-Leg 330-1 Fire Burners." Calculations and HOVEY, RJ. Floride Power & Light Co. 97/03/97 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deets) 5pp 62125 154-92125 265
- -6703130428 "Fire Samer ACF for T-Lag 330-1/770-1 Assembles"
  \* Floods Power & Light Co: FTN-6FJM-98-028 R00 97/03/07 33pp 92125-178-R2125-211
- -6789150428 "Review of Ampaioty Ratings for Power Cubies in Conduits & Trays or/ Themo-Lag 330-1 Covering"

  1 Plands Power & Light Co. JPN-PTN-SEEP-98011 97/03/07 27pp 92125 212-82125 271
- -efforts0488 "Ampacity Dansing for Cables in Recovery & Score w/Thermo-Leg 330 & w/Thermo-Leg 330 w/Leyer of Thermo-Leg 770 Fire Basner Country"

  Flonds Power & Light Co PTN-9FSS-95-009 R00 97/03/07 24pp 92125 272-92125 285
- 9703260536 Notification of 970505 meeting w/utils in Florida City/FL to decume five barner mode & ecomptons of plant, units 3 & 4 CROTEAU,R P 97/03/26 HEBDON,F J 3pp 92275 156-92276 160

## Q. Adjudicatory correspondence

- 976060077 Install decision \* Concludes that RL Tetroic had passing score of 80% & elocid be granted horner as SRO W/Certificate of Sve Served on 971228 BLOCKLP 5 Atomic Safety & Locareng Board Passel #197 18179 97/02/29 Florida. Power & Light Co. 19pp 91970 185-91979 186
- 8763100018 Tredith partial response for FOIA request for documents.App U records being withheld in part (of FOIA exemptions 4,5 8 6) PUSHAN L. Design of Freedom of Internation 6. Publications Services (Post 940714) 87/92/28 684058,M.S. Debevore & Fleepton 4pp 92038 204-92038 246
- -9703190859 Pertelly withheld memo decessing Directors Decesion 95-07 which derives pathouses request for remous empressent accords against Flumbs Power & Light 6 Assembly September 1987 (NRC No Despited Affection Green 85/05/05 THE CHARMAN, JACKSON,S A. Commencioners (Post 750119) 2pp #2038 224-82006 225
- \$703129994 Trateenth partial response to FOVA request for documents. Forwards App. V Incords being made evaluable in PDR POWELL, R. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 840714) 97/03/01 BRIDERN'S Debayons & Plangton 24pp 92/244-001-42/287-173
- -9808150866 Forwards solice of assusance of Director's Decision under 10CFR2 208 for Innsantial to Otc of FRI for publication GRAY, JR. Otc of Enforcement (Post 870415) 95/05/11 LESARUS T. NR.C. - No Detailed Affiliation Gaven 1p. 122306 157-02259 192
- 97933499041 MRC striff reptom for reconsideration introductions." Requisels that Predicting Officer reconsider determination that Tetrok passed written exam & find, inclinate, that Tetrok taked written exam TURKS SE Office of the General Coursel (Post 880701) (#197 10199 97/09/10 Allone's Salety & Lotmany Board Panel 10pp 92109/09/62106 164
- -4793148946 Supplemental efficient of 6 Hughes." Supports staff motion for reconsideration of Presiding Officer initial decayon of 670299 W/Cerefloate of 5ye HUGHES,8: Affiliation Not Assigned 97/03/06 27pp 92166 018-92106 144
- 6783148868 NRC Starf request for essuance of order staying effectiveness of preeding officers initial decream LBP-97-2" Starf submits that preeding officer should stay of lectiveness of sinkel decream W/Caroficate of Svc.
  TUMK,5 E Office of the General Coursel (Post 580701) §197 16197 97/03/16 Address Salety & Learning Stard Penol Spp. 92107 009-92107 016

9793140054 Menorandum & order (grant of housekeeping stay) \* Informs that inhal decision issued by presiding officer on 970328 postponed unit 970321 & PL Tetrick may like response by 970318 W/Cortificate of Skic Sarved on 970312 BLCCAP B Attorno Safety & Looneng Search Paris #197 18204 97/03/12 Office of the German Coursel (Port 650701) 3pp 92108 826-92108 330

#### H. General Advancedorses

- 8793218097 Pequants changes to official suc last for plant Units 3 & 4 HOVEY,R J. Plants, Power & Light Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Duet). 1p. 92235 266-92235 266
- 9703380868 Requests change to us official evolute for \$1 Lucie 1 & 2 & Turkey Point 3 & 4 RADUANO,H N. Flonds Power & Light Co. 97/03/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Beat). 1p. 92252-070-92252-070

#### A leaseance & Indonestic Information

8793390079 Provides into an nuclear property insurance program
PADMANO, H N. Franca: Power & Light Co. 97/03/18 Document Coetral Branch (Document Control Deets) 1p. 92252/071-92252/071

## P. Operating Mounes stage documents & correspondence

- #409194922 Depuses the access & downsery requirements by NRC inspectors STCHRUP Region 2 (Post 620201) 84/02/11 (GCLD9ERG,) H. Honda Power & Light Co. 4pp. 92285 081-92288 084
- 9703048299 Application for amende to Licenses OPR-31 & DPR-41,mode/ing Tech Specie 6.9.1.7, "COLR" & adding beel estimate large break lose of coclant accident imalysis to COLR HOVEY,RJ Florada Power & Light Co. 97/02/24 Document Costrol Branch (Document Costrol Deek), tipp 91950 164-91960 175
- 49703040221 Proposed Tech Space 6 8 1 7 re COLR & large break loss of coolant secalent re-enalysis
   Pionds Power & Light Co. 97/02/24, 4gg, 81960 172-91960 175
- 97/03199019 Twelfth partial response for FOIA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (sel FDIA coemptions 4,6 & 6) FUSH,N L. Disselve of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Float 940714) 97/02/26 GRIDEPLN'S Debevous & Phapton 4pp (2013) 204-92038 246
- -8709100066 Parasily withheld assumery neeting w/Flonds Power & Light held on 961121 in general update on PR. Institute plants
  OGLEC NRC No Detailed Affiliation Geven 98/11/27 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Geven Spp 82026 228-92038 228
- -8703100985 Parasity withheld mente decusing drop-in visit of J Broadhead,chairmen & CEO FPI, Group & clearmen & CEO FP31, Co & J Gottlerg JONESS NRC No Decision Affliction Green 97/02/26 THE CHARMAN, SELIN,I Commissioners (Fool 750118) Spp. 93038 254-92738 243
- \$765198104 Timbernih perkai response to PCIA request for documents. Forwards App. Y records being reads assistable in PCIA.
  PCWELL, R. Divercin of Freedom of Information A. Publications Services (Post add714) 97709701 Ber
- -600203(169 Notification of 950304 meeting w/licensee in Rockytte,MD to discuss oursent eather at plant. NORRESUA Project Descripte 8-2 93/01/28 BERKOW H.N. Project Descripte 8-2. 3pp 122941036-92284 043.
- —##02116181 Requests that FOIA-93-047 request be deposed of by sending working documents identifying resistant in PL regulated by NRR BERKOM/HIN Project Circolonius 8-2 93/02/03 MIJLLIN, J Program Management, Policy Development & Analysis Staff Grost 870-4111 1p 82884-046-92881-049
- -\$802210166 informe that this withdraw request to grant propository status to stall reecouse to NRIC request for addition in resolution of USI A-45 BENKOW, HIN Project Directorate 8-2 84/02/22 BAGCHI, G. Civil Engineering & Geogramics Branch 2pp 182384 055-92284 058
- -6302210231 Informs of no retonal basis for writingling svip submitted by knowsee for resolution of USI A-46, from public disclosure BASCH\_6 Civil Engineering & Geometrices Branch 93/01/14 BERIKOW,H Project Disclosure R-2 19 92294 057-92294 058
- -83801488825 Notification of 930406 mosting w/stil in Rockville,MD to discuss cluminal status of plants.
  NORRSJJA: Project Directorate 8-2 93/03/03 BERKOW,H N. Project Directorate 8-2 3pp 92364 070-92364 072
- -8064198168 Summary of 950408 meeting w/ue/ in Flookosia, NO re three issues involving empirio (misfloaton of alsotroal & mechanical squipment at plant Let of etterdade ent)

  NORSESJA Project Directoriae 8-2 95/04/12 Project Directoriae 8-2 App 92294 105-22264 105
- 4064398898 informs that MRC currently performing evaluation of iconose implementation program for resolving USI A-48 as determined in QL 67-92 Attachment 1 provides bedignand and 8 request for additional NORBERGULA Mechanical Empresency Branch 93/04/26 SERIKOWAN Project Denactionals U-2 Spp. 92284 715-92284 123

- -- 1985 1 1982 Barranery of 890602 meeting w/ulst re marris of (cornetric access control asy that stri descep to use of plants test of ellendees & meeting handouse and PAGHAYANU, Project Directorate 8-2 93/08/04 Project Directorate
- -6868398255 Summary of 990610 meeting W/uld in Juno Beach, Ft. re technical & mgt/ edizametrative series of convicon interest to facilities (907988.) A. Project Directorate N-2 99/06/22 Project Directorate N-2 5Spp 92264-161-462694-213
- -- CHORMOSA Requests addition on PWR plants under PD (II-2 no response to GL 62-01.nv ) STRCSVIDER\_IP Massessis & Chemical Engineering Branch 83/07/19 BERKOW,M N Project Directorale II-2 Spp 92284 283-82284 298
- -8813010312 Forwards EA & FCRSt on util 931013 & 1102 line requesting exampton from outure requestereds of 10CFR73 55 to issuence, storage & retrieval of badges for contextors granted imascorted access to protected areas of life MCRRS.J.A., RAGHAVANL, Project Description 8-2 83/11/17 GOLDBERG.J.H. Florids Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92384-305-92394-311
- →8012236135 Forwards November 1983 monthly rept to provide expeditious desermnstion of 10CFRI21 mething. A Project Directorale II+2 93/12/16 GOLDSERG,J H. Floride Power & Light Co. Opp. 92384 319-92364 324
- -840 M94808 Susmmery of \$31216 meeting w/Dw of Engineering.Div of Resistor Controls & Humsia Fectors & Project Directorsis N-2 ns appropriations of reduced USI A-48 program ecops for effected plants owned by FPL & FPC NCRBERGLA Methanical Engineering Resistors 93/12/22 BERKOW,H M Project Or rectorate N-2 7cp 92284 S27-42284 330
- -84811(9985) Informs that public meeting will be held on 940202 5 03 to discuss proposed generic brisuppi & draft NUPEG-1462 to guidance on developing ecceptable meetage training program ROPRISE, A. Proyaci Oracionals 8-2 94/01/10 (GOLDBERGL) M. Florida Power B. Light Co. Spp. 92284-337-92884-338
- -9462140135 Informs that changes submitted in Play 7,for plants are consistent w/provisions of 100FRSU 54 & are acceptable for including in respective security plants response to 931938 in Plays of Project Directorate 8-2 84/02/01 GOLDSERG, J H. Playda Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92284-345-92294-346.
- -0404978342 Forwards SE of tapacet rept NTH-TR-01, "RETRAM Model Qualification Decrease of Heat Personni By Secondary Sys." Lichtese Rith not justified steet: generation rodelization for niether Turkley Point nor St Lucie SALP imput also end: GOLLINS.T.E. Reactor Systems Branch 94/03/31 BERKCRV,H.N. Ownson of Reactor Projects -1/8 (Post 870411) 2pp 92285 130-92285 149
- -040406235 Topical safety evaluation of NTH-TR-01. "Retrain Model Qualiforation Decrease of Heat Removed by Secondary Sys."

  \* Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Decalor (Post 870411) 94/09/31 4pp 92285 192-92265 149
- -0494668234 "Technical Evaluation Retrait Model Cumilication Decrease in Heat Removal by Secondary Sys NT4-174-01"
  International Technical Services, Inc. NRC-03-90-027 FTS/NRC/93-10 94/09/94 NRC- No Detailed Afficiation Green 14pp 92285 156-92295 170
- -B484386379 Forwards SE of topical rept N71+TR-01, "RETRAN Model Qualification, Decrease in Heat Removal by Secondary Sys." Util has not patched statin generator models; story for plants NORRES, J.A. Project Derectorate II-2 94/04/19 GOLDBERG, J.H. Florida Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92265 153-92265 157
- -9484264382 SE of logical mpt NTH-TR-01, "RETRAN Model Qualification, Decrease of Heat Removal by Secondary Sys." NRC decontented review " Florida Power & Light Co. 94/04/19. 2pp. 82285 156-92285 170
- -Bio0018119 Lats PEa being sent under separate cover for use in performing work on PE Black Regists program
  DROUMMT Severa Accident Issues Branch (880717-941217) FRN W-6188-94/05/
  18 CAMPA L Sanda National Laborationes 1p 92285 171-92295 171
- -9411286944 Submits Increase program to resolve safety make A-95,which requires indicate to be able to bring plant to hot shutdown condition during first 72 h after SSE JONESIR C Pleador Systems Branch 94/11/16 MATTHEWS,D Project Directorate B-9 app. 92265-924-9256-287.
- -9509190449 Formande quantitity étables mpt of AECO infelled action éteme from OECS fractions aya Rept réchtifée actions tables in responsé le recommendations & augustions received from AECO CONGEL, F.J. Incident Response Branch. 2pp. 92285-958-92265-558
- -9603150166 Informe of NRR conclusion that previously authoritied proprietary reactor yearset into authoritied or response to GL 82-01 "RY Structural Integrity." may need to be referred to that all ticessees here access to oubj who GAMBERONI,M 95/09/06 CARPENTER,C Spp 92286-020-9286-027
- -660626033 Forwards SE accepting Topical Rept NF-TR-65-01, "Nuclear Physics Methodology for Reload Design of Turkey Posit & St Lucie " SALP input also snot KOPP L. 35/05/22 CROTEAU,R Project Directorate 8-1 (PC2-1) (Post 9-1001) 1p sazete 178-92266 186
- -6608290947 Topical rept evaluation of NF-TR-95-01, "Nuclear Physics Methodology for Relead Design of Plants." Rept acceptable
   96/06/22 Rept 92296 178-92296 166
- -96080\$6145 Informs that humbans warrang has been stouch for FL east coast by Netonal Humbane Ctr Humbano Erm expected to bit area by 960801 RAGHAYAN,L 95/08/01 ZIMMERIMAN,R P 1p 92298 211-92288 211
- FVEX.170808 Splinty evaluation its invaluation of beginning regioning to GL-87-02
   NRC No Celebral Affiliation Green 95/01/20 13pg 92265 954-92285 007

- 9709090912 Ack receipt of 979212 ftr in response to MRC 961009 ftr requesting enforcement to 10CRS0 54(f) re-adequacy & sentimizers of deerge bases into CROTEAU,R P 97703/03 PLUMRETT,T P Florida Power & Light Co 2pp 91961
- 9703120081 Fifteenth pertiel response to FOIA request for records. App Y records and a troublible in PDR PUGHIN L. Division of Freedom of Information 8, Publications Services (Fost 940714): 97/03/06 SIMDER, N.S. Debivose 8, Pempion, 7pp. 92221.001-92226.324
- +-8703120130 Provides auriment of discussion & staff actions in 950921 plant performance revenu List of perforpants changes to NAP & metric trend charter end: LANDIS,KO Region 2 (Post 820201) u5/10/10 MERSCHOPP,EW Region 2 (Post 820201) 25pp 92223 004-92223 029
- --8703136083 Mockey, rept 2 95-0092 transse amounted, Nov 2,Jeyoffs of 25 employees at plants in Fort Perco,FL & Nov 1 of 40 employees at plants in Florida City,FL & corporate headquesters SCHN,R Region 2 (Post 520201) 98/11/03 tp 82227 143-82227 143
- -9709130167 Morring rept 2-95-0004 bearene President S Frank resigned on 950104 & J Broadfrand will assume Frank dukes on tenin base LANOIS,K Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/01/05 Tp 92227 145-92227 145
- ~8703130169 Morang rept 2-94-0078 plants environment that light organization changes will become effective 940901 SCHBNJR Region 2 (Poel 820201) 94/09/06 1p 92227 148-82227 148
- -9793190167 Manning rept 2:49-0108 licenses continues w/corporate cost reduction program, notucing Neckair Div Staffing reductions being announced effective 931001 LANDIS, K.D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 83/10/01 1p 92227 147-92227 147
- -6768180171 Moming riph 2-63-0096 mgt ofwinges heve been announced effecting isowises organization & plaint statelfactive 931001 LANDIS,K Region 2 (Post 820201) 93/09/20 1p 92227 (48-92227 168
- 9709130417 Responds to 970129 RAI in GL, 92-06, "Thermo-Ling 330-1 Fire Barriers" Calculations and HIDVEY, Florida Power & Light Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) Spp. 92125 154-92125 296
- -8793138422 "Ampacty Ceraing Response to NRC GL 88-96 for Cables Rouled in Conduit & Tray w/Thermo-Lag 339-1 Barner Sys Coating "

  Flonds: Fower B. Light Co. PTN-8F3E-96 001 R00 97/03/07 20pg 92125 159-92125 179.
- -#709136426 "Fire Barner AGP for T-Lag 330-1/770-1 Assemblies "
  " Florida Power & Light Co. PTN-BFJM-96-028 R00 97/05/07 35pp 92:125 179-92:125 211
- -8793139429 "Review of Ampiroty Ratings for Power Cables in Conducts & Trays W/ Thermo-Lag 330-1 Covering " - Rondin Power & Light Co. JEN-PTN-SEEP 96011 97/03/07 27pp 92125 212-92125 271
- ~\$7631\$84\$2 "Ampacity Derating for Cables in Receivays & Bossa w/Thermo-Lag 330 & w/Thermo-Lag 330 w/Layer of Thermo-Lag 770 Fine Berner Coeting" "Flonds Forer & Light Co. PTN-BFSE-65-006 R00 97/03/07 24pp 92125 272-32125
- 9708190991 Provides Info per requirements of Section 182e of Atomic Energy Act of 1864,as amended, & IDCFR50 54(f) is response to GL 96-05, "Penodic Verification of Design Base Capability of Sylety-Related Mickor-Operated Verification of HKDVEY, S. Filonich Review 3. Light Co. 97/08/11 Designent Control Granch (Document Control Design 5pp 92169-223-92199-227
- 9703270174 Advises that proposed alternative of using Code Case N-S33 to requirements of ASSE Code which requires mealston semonal from Class 1 pressure-retaining bolled commercious to perform VT-2 visual sozial HEBIONLFJ 97/03/25 PLINKETT, TF Florida Foreir 8, Light Co. 2pp. 82254-344-8294.3db
- -9703270167 Sginty stratustion scottsting houseen proposed alternative is Code Case N-833 \* 97/09/26 4pp R2284-346-92254-349

## Q. Inspection reports, IS. Bulletine & correspondence

- \$703110177 Forwards response to NRC by re-volations noted in map repts 50-250/86-13 & 50-251/96-13 on 961117-1231 Corrective actions non-accessed operator involved in event-was counseled on need for compliance to procedures. PLURNGETT, TF Frontie Power & Light Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Brainch (Cocument Control Desk) 4pp 92121 071-92121 074
- 1908220159 Forwards supplies reptire plant resolution of USI A-45 as detributed in GL 97-02-1970 determined that based on results of Turkey Point units 3-8, 4 intropperate nep at SI Lucie unit 1 not warranted WESSMAM,R H 96/09/19 BERKOW,H N 2pp 92297 044-92297 046
- ••8703146081 Supplemental safety evaluation demying separate was at planturet 1,5eared on results of planturets 3 & 4 stage 
   96/06/19 13pp 92297 545-92267 056
- 8793040885 NRIC Into Notice 97-006, "Weakingeess in Plant-Specific Smargency Opiniating Procedures for Reliting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Tratugh 5Gs." MARTINLTT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 22035-203-22035-211
- \$703040339 NRC Info Nation \$7-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lit 89-10 Closecut Impre " MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035-212-92035-225

- FF03190229 Forwards partially withheld map repts 50-250/97-02 & 50-251/97-02 on 970209-07 per 10CFF73 E1) & notice of volation FREDICKSOM,P E Region 2 (Post 820201): 97/03/07 PLUNKETT,T F Florids Power & Light Co. Spp. 82107-001-09107-007
- -0763f36224 Pertaily withheld NOV on 970203-07 (ref 10CFR73-21) Yearbona noted employee densed unescorted access & was not provided opportunity for review of also on which densel of access authorization was based.

  \*Region 2 (Foat 620201) 97/03/07 2pp 92107004-92107005
- -9703198229 Partielly weighted map rapts 50-250/97-02 & 50-251/97-02 on 970203-07 and 1007973 21) Violations noted Major areas mapacied plant support.
  \* Region 2 (Poet 829201) 97/03/07 2pp 92107 008-92107 007
- 9703270594 Forwards whip repts 50-250/97-01 & 50-251/97-01 on 970101- 0215 No weathorn noted
  JULIAN,C A Pageon 2 (Past 820201) 97/03/07 PLUNKETT,T F Florids Power & Light Co 3pp 82264 170-92284 215
- -9709276915 Map repts 50-250/97-01 & 50-251/97-01 on 970101-0215 No violations oled Mapy grees impected operations, numberative, angineering 8 plant support Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/07 44pp 92264 173-92284 215
- 9703270141 Ack recept of 970229 fir informing HRC of slope (sken to correct violations noted in one repts 50-250/98-13 & 50-251/98-13 JULIAN,C A Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/11 PILINEETT,T F Florida Power & Light Co 3pp 92250 093-9256 091
- 9793949142 NRC Into Notice 97 006, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Strategy Subcomponents"

  MARTIN.TT 97/03/12 Compositioned Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Sep. 92257.001-
- 9703140143 NRC Nrio Notice 97-009, I Institution them Steam Safety Valve \$485V) Septembris & Performance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV (risk Piping "MARTHLT" 97/08/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257.011-92257.018
- 9703140144 NRC into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Contamments." MARTINUTT 87/08/19 Conscilidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 12pp 922/67 020-02967 021
- 9709190005 Requests approval to incorporate Gode Case N-833,Alternative Reques-ments for VT-2 Visual Exam of Class 1,for use in Units 3 & 4 10-Yr ISI program HCWEY,R J. Ronds Power & Light Co. 97/03/13 Decument Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Ceet). 3pp. 92291 213-92291 215
- 9793189196 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Brosson From Contamenant Subfounda-tions of fluctuar Power Plants" " MARTINLTY 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 9267 033-9267 042
- 6783166189 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging A Fighers of ITE/Goold AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTIN.TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edgon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92
- 67titiosess NRC into Nation 87-015, "Deficient Conditions Associated tel Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN,T T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257 663-82257 658

## R. Periodic aperating reports & related correspondence

- 9703048989 Forwards sens-annual finance for duty performance rept for period of HOVEY,RJ Florida Power & Light Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3gp 91878 345-81978 348
- \$70\$190187 Monthly operating capt for Feb 1997 for Turkey Point, Units 3 & 4 V// 97/03/11 ht IONORR, JE, HOVEY, R.J. Rondo Power & Light Co. 97/02/29 9pp 92206-351-92206-359
- 9703-120104 Thriteonth perbal response to FOIA request for documents. Forerards App. V records being needs exaliable in PDR. POMELLA. Diversion of Freedom of Information & Publication's Services (Post 94071-4) 97/03/01 BINDER,NS Debended & Pempton 24pp 32284-001-92287-173.
- 9703120591 Filtrerith pertait response to FOIA request for records. App Y records end. & avestable in PDR.
  PUGHUN L. Drisson of Freedom of Information & Publications Sentices (Fost 940714)
  97/03/06 BINDER,N S. Debevore & Physican 7pp 92221 001-92226 324
- -9783629167 "Plant States Rept,Turkey Point." " Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/02/29 32pp 92225 336-92286 084

## V. Operator Examinations.

- 9703279237 Advised that NRC plans to administer GFE section of written operator is-century scann on 970408 Semiple registration for and PEESLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/06 PLUNKETT,T.F. Floods Power & Light Co. 3pp 92256 130-82266 182
- 8783679112 Informe that FP&L has no conditates from Turkey Point acheduled to per-torpate in General Fundamentals Exam section of written Operator Licensing Expan scheduled for \$70405 HOVEY,RJ Florida Power & Light Co 97/02/26 REVES,L.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92015 380-92015 380
- 8793388081 Provides response to questions raised during NRC training menagers con-PREPLES,T A Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/09/04 LACALM Floride Power & Ugist Co 200 92865 020-9286 021

- 766042801 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLe or CPs for nuclear power reactions to alimination of net leasts schedule for operator too trans-MARTEN, TT 97/03/06 Conscideled Edwar Co of New York, Inc 8pp 92177 040-9799040991 Issues NRC Adm
- DOCKET 59-252 UNIV. OF NEW MEXICO RESEARCH REACTOR

### P. Operating license stage documents & correspondence

- \$703120104 Thirteenth period response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made evideble in PDR PCWBLLP Chercho of Freedom of Information 3 Publications Sensors (Post 940714) 97/03/01 GREEKINS Debe
- \$703180101 Reports that merules from 2 providue RBAC maps were not prepared & de-tributed within 2 month time trains & that time between RBAC maps was toeger than 7.5 intentits required CA to keep events from hexpening lated 8USCHA D. New Mesoo, Univ. of, Abuquengue, NM 57/03/97. Document Control British (Occurrent Control Ocsis). 1p. 92198-355-92198-355.
- DOCKET 50-264 QUAD-CITIES STATION, UNIT 1

### F. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plane

- 9703030418 Rev 38 to CEP 0400-00, "On-Stat Response Actions," replacing and THECE,J Commonwealth Edison Co. 96/12/20 2pp. 91956 298-91956 300
- 9709090429 Rev 16 QEP 0175-00, "Chemistry Drockly Procedures." THEDE,J. Commonwellin Edison Co. 97/02/08, 2pp. 91906 295-91906 297
- 6763106036 Rev 24 to GEP 0100-00 milex THEDELI Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/02/18 200 92047 354-92047 352
- 8783940396 Forwards response to FIAI re review of central enverseroy operations factiby BRONS,J C Commonweath Etheon Co 87/02/27 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 17op 91979 252-61976 258
- 9793960515 "Commonwealth Edeon Co Neclear GSEP"
  " Commonwealth Edeon Co 97/02/27 185pp 92001 001-92001 185
- 6783678160 Rev Sm to \* Comfid Generating Stebone Stepping Physics Annex "
  \* Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/27, 28pp. 92090 194-92030 221
- 8785108286 Revised EPIPA,individing rev 5 to CEPIP 2209-01, sev 1 to CEPIP-2221-01, sev 9 to CEPIP-2300-01, rev 4 to CEPIP-2015-01, & rev 4 to CEPIP-2822-03 \* Commonwealth Edison Co. 87/02/27 45pp 92046-001-82048-045
- 9703190947 Revised EMPhimologing ray 2 to CEPR-2231-02.ne/ 1 to CEPR-2310-03.ne/ 1 to CEPR-2320-03.ne/ 3 to CEPR-2320-02.ne/ 3 to CEPR-2330-01.ne/ 1 to CEPR-2330-03.ne/ 3 to CE
- 9703180016 Reveald EPIPs,motesting rev 25 to OEP-0120 (index,rev 12 to OEP-0120-01,rev 10 to OEP-0120-501,rev 6 to OEP-0120-502, rev 7 to OEP-0120-603,rev 15 to OEP-0130 index,rev 7 to OEP-0130-503,rev 3 to OEP-0130-T01 & rev 4 to OEP-0130-Commonwealth Educa Co. 97/02/26, 73pc, 92191 235-92191 308
- 9700110109 Advises that on revs of GSEP Manuel Rev 7J,Sections 0.0,2.0, 4.0,6.0.3.
  9.0 that were recently distributed Section Headers did Feb 1997 are correct.
  1 Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/03/04 Commonwealth Edward Co. 1p. 92078-351-
- 9783210395 Reward CEPPs, including 2000 sames Table of Contants, rev. 1 to CEPPs-9001-01, new 3 to CEPPs-2210-01, we 2 to CEPPs-2211-01, new 0 to CEPPs-2211-02, rev 0 to CEPPs-2221-03, set 8 to CEPPs-2230-01 & rev. 1 to CEPPs-2231-01 1 Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/10 41pp 82235 138-92235 178
- \$783260072 Roward EPPeunduding ray 16 to GEP 0130 Index.ray 6 to GEP 0130-502, "Nami Director 5te Chackins Area Entergancy Chacking," ray 31 to GEP 0730 Indias & ray 5 to GEP 0730-02, "Offset Septort Agency Agricultus Letters "

  \* Commonwealth Edwon Co 47703/14 7pp 42252 07542252 062
- 97603#0000 Remod EPIPs, including ray 6 to CEPIP-2220-01.ray 7 to CEPIP-2800-02 & ray 7 CEPIP-2020-01 \*\*Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97709/15 Sepp. 92253.001-92255.039
- \$783250148 Notification of \$70331 meeting w/util in RectivilishID to decime potential vulnerabilities & corrective actions identified in the protection/poet the sole stationary programs & procedures. PUBSIPIER R M 97/03/24 CAPRAR A 400 92236 339-92236 342
- 9780169025 Roward EPPhunchucking rev 27 to GEP Index,rev 16 to GEP 0155-56, "Station Total Release Rate Calculation Worksheete" & rev 7 to QEP 0165-T1, "Environe Field Teach CEPP Cross Reference"

  \* Communication Edition Co. 97/03/31 13pp 92193 326-92193 336

## P. Operating Rousse stage documents & correspond

- 6792349109 Application for emend to licenses DFR-19 5, DFR-25.App A,TSa, Section 3/4 7 K, "Suppression Chamber" & Section 3/4 8, "Utbasse Heat Brit." to address sessing re-efforts to recompitate design bear of continument field introductions. PEPRITY J S. Commissionalist Educar Co 97/02/17 Gapp 91672 004-91873 306
- -6762246286 "Cavatation Test Rept 12x14x14-1/2 CVCS Pump" GARROW.L. Affiliation Not Assigned 69/05/16 11pp 91875 663-91873 673

- 8703696976 Confirms plane to have receiving on 970306 in Lette, it discuss seques in-volving corporate engineering implification.
  HBLAND,P.L. Region 3 (Foet 520201) 97/02/24 HCSMER,J. Commonwealth Edican Co. 2pp. 91901 019-91901 020.
- 9799080(10) Submits with that will be edded to clarify bases for TS surveillance.
  4.6 D.S.o.Changes agree w/MUREG-1493.pev 1
  KRAFT\_E.S. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 92012 952-92012 958
- -6769069136 Proposed tech opecs,claniying bases for TS survationes 4.8 D.5 c \* Comptonweeth Edman Co. 97/02/94 4pp. 82012 365-92012 366
- 9763666423 Forwards Ministed "ODCM" Menual changes submitted to MRC ofce earpert of normal controlled document distributions
  SAGER,D Communication Edward Co 97702/27 54pp 91989 001-91896 236
- -\$70\$000442 Rev 1 7 to "ODCN" \* Commonwealth Edebe Co 95/09/30 1,294pp 91993-035-01995 235
- \$703000000 Forwards amends 125,145,172 à 165 to foartset DPR-19,DPR-25, DPR-26 à DPR-30 à setety emission Amends updats préséron-temperature curves contrated in terrises e75 to 22 effective full power yés 57ANG\_F 9702/26 JOHNSONU CommoNweetth Edwar Co. 2pp 91991 231-
- -9799979089 Amends 172 & 198 to bosness DPR-29 & DPR-30, respectively, updating prospers-tumperature curves contained in keenese TS 22 effective full power yes PULESIFERUP M 97/02/29 (Opp 91901 249-91901 265
- -8793650286 Select evaluation supporting amends 159,145,172 & 108 to scenarios OPPS-19,DPS-25,DPS-29 S DPS-30,preparchisely 97/02/26 Opp 91691 266-91991 271
- 1763120104 Thetesette partiel response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. Viscontal being made envisible in FOIA POWELL, R. Diverson of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services (Post 940714) 97703/01 BINDERINS Debarces & Plangton 24pp 92284-001-92267-173
- \$703130300 Apphastors for antistate to bounces OPR-29 & OPR-30,revening bases for TS 3/4 9 € to climity purpose of SR 4.9 € KRAFT\_E & Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death, Sup. 92/28/070-92/29/075
- -- 8703 (3935) Proposed tech spec bases 3/49 E.clantying purpose of SR 4 BE. Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/03/03. Spp. 92126 073-92128 075
- 879366610 Forwards amende 164,148,173 & 169 to legence DPR-19,DPR-25, DPR-29,DPR-30 & safety exalization Amende would change TSs by allowing single control not to be record when plant in the disubdown could shubboard condition published to 300 to 186,000 to 186,00
- -6703860345 Amende 173 & 169 to Incerses OPFI 29 & OPFI-30, respectively, rensing The by allowing imple RC recred when plant in hot shutdown or cold shutdown con-dition providing one rod cut interfock apremble & mode switch in refusil position PULSFERLR IX 97/03/04 7pp 91964 351 91984 357
- 670360352 Safety evaluation augmorping amends 154,149,172 & 169 to because CPR-19,0PR-26,0PR-29 & DPR-30,respectively \* 97/03/04 Spp 91994355-91994360
- 9703110809 Cantiles will pushton on protection of MCVs during postulated hat shorts HCSMERU B Commonwealth Edition Co 97/03/06 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Decid 2pp 92049 358-92049 356
- \$703140199 Nobication of \$70313 meeting w/usi in Rockelle,MD to discuss issues as accepted w/Director & Quad Class control from heeting & werelebon sys STANG,JF 97/03/12 CAPRA,R.A. Spp. 82115336-92115336
- B700180186 Forwards amends 155,150,174 & 170 to because DPR-19,DPR-25, DPR-29 & DPR-30 & SE, respectively Amenda review TS to classly & maintain compatibility between operability requirements for protective instrumentation PULSEFER M 97/03/14 JOHNSONU Commonwealth Edecor Co. 200 92177 160-92177 188
- -BT0310B1ER Amends 165,150,174 & 170 to become DPR-19,DPR-25,DPR-29 & DPR-30,respectively,remailty 16 to clearly 6 maintain consistency between operability re-currents for protective netromenistion 8 associated automatic hypeas features 87,040,14 97/08/14 22pp 92177 16242177 (83
- -9783190193 Salety sythiction approving amende 155,150,174 & 170 to learness DPR-19,DPR-25,DPR-29 & DPR-30,respectively \* 97/03/14 3pp 92177 164-92177 165
- 9709219117 Foreside 160-day response to GL 96-05, "Periodic Ventication of Dangs-Serie Capability of Selety-Related Motor-Operated Vehres," HOSBER, I B Commonwealth Edition Co. 97/03/15 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) Spp. 92236 112-92238 117
- C. Impection reports. IE Building & correspondence
- 5790608185 Forwards relief request CR-19,rey 0 to theid ben yr interval was plan KOAPT,E 9 Commonwealth Edwon Co 97/02/18 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deat) 4pp \$1958.256-91966.262
- 9793030671 Forwards step repts 50-254/96-20 & 50-265/96-20 on 961207- 970127 & retice of variation CALDWELLJL, Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/20 IMRAFT,E Commonwealth Edeon Co Cop 91957 022-91967-085

- -8785038077 Notice of violation from map on 981207-970127 Wolston noted operator lief SBGT "B" from poweral switch in "OR" & did not verify that all attractions were cloer \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/20 2pp 91887 036-91967-036
- 4769696060 Iman repts 50-254/96-26 & 50-255/96-20 on 961907-670127 Violations noted Major areas: imapediat licenses operations, purveillance, arganeomic, mans & tark support. Region 3 (Poel 620201) 97/02/20 20pp 81967-037-91957-065
- EFECRETIAL Act receipt of 970131 for informing NRC of sleps taken to correct deviations noted in improper 50-254/98-15 & 50-265/98-01
  RING,M A. Region 3 (Fost 520201) 97/02/25 KRAFT,E Commonwealth Edison Co. Epp. 91231 031-91931 034
- 67004e882 Submine request for determit w/complement to El Bulletin 95-003 HOSAER, J. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak), 2pp. 91950-252-91980-265
- BYSIGHOUSE NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of City Once-Through Side "
  MARTINITY 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-92035-211
- 87-concesse NMC into Notice 87-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lis 69-10 Clarect Index." 97/03/06 Coreoldated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 1400 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212 92035 225
- 8740153836 Responde to NRC 970204 fir ne violetions noted in lines highe 50-254/96-17 § 50-265/96-17 Corrective autions botts were evaluated & approved on Quad Cases Station parts evaluation C 1992-0013-10 peor to being installed in affected purious KRAFT\_ES Commonwealth Edeson Co 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Docu-inent Control Deak) 9pp 92136 135-92136 143
- 8783178022 Forwards rice reets 50-254/97-03 & 50-265/97-03 on 970203-05 & solice of violetical GRANT, O.E. Ragion 3 Groef 620201) 97/03/07 KRAFT, E. Commonwealth Educa-Co. 200 62161 001-82151 015
- -9709170049 Notice of violeton from inep on 970303-05 Violeton noted in unit 2 "A"
  FMR noon dramage trench having remonible, shemable containmeton greater their
  or equal to 1000 days betagening was not posted w/CAUTION CONTAINMATED. or egand to 1000 opin unreguent. AREA step. \* Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/03/07 2pp 92151 003-92151 004
- -8703178081 Insp. repts 50-254/97-03 & 50-266/97-03 on 970203-06 Violation noted Major meet impacted effuorit satisfies monitoring program, records & interviewe w/sys engineering, chemistry, operations & RP paraconnal Paraconnal Paraconnal (Post 820201) 97/03/07 11pp 92161-006-92151-016
- 9703140142 NRC Into Motoce 97-008, "Potential Fatheres of Genéral Electric Magne-Blast Circust Breaker Subcomponents" MARTRILTT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 901-92257 910
- \$703140143 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inedequate Main Strem Safety Valve (MSSV)
  Selponts 2 Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping "
  MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Corrobidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257-011-
- 9703140544 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corrosion in Concrete Contain-MARTIN,TT 87/03/19 Connolidated Edgen Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 82257 020-82257 031
- 9703279346 Provides history of establishment of reliability program for plant deceil gen-erators & clarification of use of program re response to NRC Irrap Repts 50-254/98-20 8.50-264/98-20 KRAFT, S. Commonweith Edison Co. 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Dust). 10pp. 92298 013-92269 023
- 9703180438 MRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cernint Brown From Contemnant Subfounds-tions at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTIN,T V 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257-032-92257-042
- B703190136 Suppl 1 to NRC hito Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Ages & Februa of ITE/Gould AC Februa Used in Safety-Related Apphositions" MARSTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92567-043-92257-062
- 9703270239 Forwards response to violations noted in Imap Repts 50-254/98-20 & 50-265/98-20 Corrective actions job performance counseling administrate for individuals evolved in instance (PAFT & Correctivewalth Educin Co. 97/03/25 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deak) 7pp. 92556 039-92266 0-65
- 8793209231 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings of Neutral Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-053-92257-058
- R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence
- \$703030479: Forwards Phrees for duty performance data for six month pened ending 981231 BRONS,J C Commonwealth Edwar Co 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deak) 22pp 91954 313-91954 334
- \$703808138 Forwards redoctive effluent rept for Jul-Doc 1895 for Quad Class Nuclear Power Station
  PEARCE,LW Communicatifs Edison Co. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal). 4pp. 91952 281-91952 315

- -6783636167 "Elikumi & Wasio Caposable Sem-Annusi Rept for Jul-Cec 1895 "
  \* Commonwealth Erison Co. 96/12/91, 31pp, 91952 285-91952 385
- 9709250095 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Quad-Ches Nuclear Power Station Units 1 & 2 W/970310 for MOOPIE/K. PERROE/L W. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/02/26 21pp 92251:009-92251:022

### E. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- 9783060436 Forwards LER 97-002-00 documenting condition that was decovered at Casel Cases Nuclear Power Station USI commitments made within triplated PEARCE,LW Commonwealth Education to 187/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 2pp 92/039 02242/039 028
- -- 6703686480 LER 97-002-00 on 970127,several rediable pping sections could appearance strasses above update FSAR allowsplain tive to post-less of cooleni accident finance in presentation in the design of presentation of 970124 PETERSONIC Contributes design of 9702/24 App \$2030 024-92030 026
- 9703279849 Submitt corrective action plan for LER 96-022-00 re stopenable control room entergrancy verbilation and MRAFTLE 5 Commonwealth Edecor Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 92268 119-92268 119
- 8745286556 LER 97-004-00 on 951025 RHFI avo water pumps declared inoperable due to medioquate evaluation of replacement pump cleans below.RHFRSW pump bottes are exacted & questionable totang replaced W7870320 is PETERBOW, PEARCE, LW Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/09/20 4pp 92275 189 92275 202
- 9785279949 Forwards wife re LEP: 96-022-01,per commelments from 970227 pre-decimonal enforcement continence
  PEAFCE\_LW Commonwealth Edward Cq. 97/09/21 Decument Control British (Decument Control Beet) (bp. 92295 001-92295 011

#### V. Operator Examinations

\$700040281 issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors in stimulation of nettlement schoolate for operator learning SARTINATT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-92177-047

## DOCKET 50-256 PALIBABRE MUCLEAR PLANT

## F. Security, medical, emergency & Srs projection plans

- 9709060216 Rev 11 to SPIP EL-16 1, "Meant of Emergency Equipment." BRUNETJ R Consumers Power Co 97/02/24 21pp 92004 355-92004 355
- 9708070891 Rev 19 to Emergency Implementing Procedure El-21, "Emergency Actions/Hotelcore/Responsibilities." BRURETLIR, FONTAMEJIL Consumes Power Co 97/02/25 13pp 92031 178-92031 185
- 9708070804 Ray 18 to Emergency Implementing Procedure El-3, "Communications & NostCothons," SRUPETJ R, BROTT,NK, ROSERTS W.L. Consumers Power Co. 97/02/25 16pp 92031 160-92031 175
- 9769120624 Rev S to Emergency Implementing Procedure El-152, "Communications Tests." BRUNETJR, BROTT,NK, TAYLOR,B A Consumers Power Co 97/03/03 13pp 92124 200-92124 212
- 9703120458 Rev 10 to Emergency Implementing Procedure EI-41, "Technical support Cir Activation" SPUNET, IP , BRICTT,N K., PENROC,K C. Consumers Power Co. 97/03/03 19pp 98/222 337-92122 365
- 6793125063 Rev. 12 to Emergency Implementing Protecture 67-4.2, "Operational Support Cir Activation" Support Cir Activation in Support Cir Activation in Support Cir Communication Co. 87703703 30pp 92122 280-92122 325
- \$703120665 Rev 9 to Emergency Implementing Procedure 51-49 "Emergency Operations Facility Adaptation"

  \$70312066 Review BROTT,M K., PENROD,K L. Consumers Power Co. 97/03/03 10pp 92121 344-92127 357
- 9783120988 Rev 6 to Site Emergency Plan Procedure App D, "Emergency Implementing Procedures" BRUNET\_JR, BROTT,N K Consumers Power Co 97/09/03 11pp 92122-326-92122-336
- 9703120074 Rev 5 to Site Emergency Plan App A. 'Agreements w/OR-See Indeedstate Agencies & Organizations' SRUNET, J.R. BRIOTT, N.K. Consumers Power Co. 97/03/05 2pp 92125144-92125145
- 9793129135 Rev 11 to Emergency Implementing Procedure Ei-15 1, "Training & Drills" BRUNET, J.R., HOBE,M.A., SCHNEDER,K.M. Consumers Power Co. 97/03/03 10pp 82124 190-92124 799
- 678308644 Rev 3 to EPIP EI-5, "Reentry "
  " Consumers Power Co. 97/03/07, 8pp. 92212 252-92212 268
- \$793360449 Rev 6 to EPIP El-13, "Evenuetion/Reseasembly."
  " Consumers Power Co. 97/03/07, 4pp. 92212 256-62212 261

#### Q. Adjudicatory correspondence

- \$760838110 Responds to 950919 polition,as amended on 900930,per 10CFR2 208,requesting that NRC that that util violated exquirements re unloading procedures for day storage costs for spent juxiciant fuel burston's decision OD-97-01 and NRAGIJAF J 9 197 18144 97/01/23 STRCLARIAF D Don't Wasts Michigan PIDEMER,E Lake Michigan Federation 3pp 91919-901-91915-329
- —9793930123 Director's decision DD-97-01 under 10CFR2 206 re 950919 perition filed by Bon't Wasta Michigen & Lake Michigen Federationunquesting that NRC Bird filed uith woulded NRC requirements in unlocating procedures for dry storage casks MRRAGLIA,F J 97/01/23 23pp 91615-004-91915-025
- -978898168 Paleton requesting that NRC determine that old victated requirements of 10CFF72 212(b) by using goteral interes provided by 10CFF72 210 peor to additioning that conducts set forth in certificits of confusions 1007 88AVYENECKS, Lake Microgram Federation SNCLARF, NP. 68LL\_T. Don't Wester Microgen 96/00/18 NRC - No Despited Affiliation Given 19pp. 91915 030-91915 329.
- \$703000008 Informs that Commission has determined not to undertake review of Directors Deceptor 0D-97-01 W/Carteleate of Sec. Secretary 07227 HOYELJ C Office of the Secretary of the Commission £197 18176 97/02/28 SRICLARUM P Don't Wests Michigan FOEMERIE Lake Michigan Federation 3pp 91970 196-91970 196
- 9763190838 Responds to 651117 Petabon,requesting that NRC proteint leading of V9C-24 casts at nuclear after until multi-assembly sealed basket at Pakeades Nuclear plant unlocated & unlocating process evaluated COLLING, 3 97709/04 SHILLINGLAW,F Allikation Not Assigned 9pp 92027-318-92027-349
- -5793108033 Carectors Decision 97-05 under 10CFR2 205 rs 951117 Petition filed by F Shallingfew requesting that MRC take epition to prohibit loading of VSC-24 cashs at nuclear files COLLINS,S.J. 97/03/04 12pp 92027 224-92027 855

### M. General correspondence

8793188218 Informs that shareholders due to vote on bellot on 970310 so name remarking as CPC until such time as changed to Consumer Evergy Co. BCRDME.T.C. Consumers Power Co. 97/03/07. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dask). 2pp. 92250-226-92203.289

## P. Operating Scenae stage documents & correspondence

- 974395039 Ack response to 901009 request for ratio pursuant to 19CFRSD 54(f) readequacy & systematic of design beats artic 9CFASAFR (2 977027/26 BORDINE,T C Consumers Pawer Co 3pp 91999 202-91999 204
- 8793128023 Forwards retel request number eight for plant charging pumps P-SSA/8/ C.per 10CFR50 55e(b) 9CFR74E\_TC Coveramors Power Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Occuquent Control Steel; 17pp 62124 261-92124 277
- #793148079 Sajaty evaluation accepting CSOG rept CSN-367-P,Rev 1, "Pressurer Surge Line Thermal Stratification Evaluation"

  93/06/29 4pp 92294 217-92284 220
- 8780100041 Fortsonth pertial response to FOIA request for documents. Records in App. W. end. & svalidate in PDR App. X. records withheld in part (set FOIA exemption 6). PUSHAN L. Domestion of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (FOIA) 97/03/05 BINDER, N.S. Affiliation Not Assigned. App. \$2038.073-92235.203
- -9511160046 Requests that issted into be toneurded to bearrans is gonnection w/univercented society visits to plant by listed NFC contractor employees change 981116-970110 for purpose of assessing NFC in conduct of deeps imp.

  GALLO,R M. 98/11706 SHAM/P Region 2 (Post 820201) 4pp 82006192-9208200
- 8703135977 Acts receipt of revised retail required for inservice testing of licenses charging pumps
  HAHDON,J N 97/02/07 SORDINE,T C Consumers Power Co 9pp 82108.255-52109.253
- 6763196222 Forwards "Cupies Program Description for Operational NPPs," rev 17 BOROME,7 C. Consumers Power Co. 97703/67 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch Spp. 9293) 901-92201 901
- --BY05180228 Rev 17 to "Quality Program Description for Operational NPPs " JOCS,D.W., FERECN,R.A., NICHOESCH,R.J. Consumers Power Co. 87/02/01 85pp 92201 005-92201 091
- 9790308117 Submits Pelasades Penodic Verification Program as requested in GL 96-05, "Penodic Verification of Deegn State Capability of GR MOVs." (SCRIDNET C Consumers Power Co (SY/O2/12 Document Control Branch (Cook-ment Control Deet), lipp 92212-321-92212-329
- 9780240101 Informs that pump Plaint Request 10 being withdrawn as it is no longer required Lir contents no new commitments 5 no new to dusting commitments 6 PDFDMET C Contents of Power Co 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 1p 92295 213-92295 213

#709288220 Ack recept of 961127 for ne rev to exercise leaking program valve relief request 20 Determined that fir does not change basis under which relief was granted a ng stall review request HARRICALIN 97/03/18 BCRIDINE,T.C. Consumers Power Co. 2pp. 92204-335-82204-337

#### Q. Impection reports, IE. Bulletins & correspondence

- 8790930112 Forwards map rept 60-255/96-17 on 979110 & notice of violation GALOWELL J. Region S (Rost 820231) 97/02/90 PALMISANO,T Consumers Power Co 5pp 91949 216-91849 243
- -8783089117 Notice of wolshor from prep on 951124-970110 Violences noted primary coolent size temp decreased below 525 F for approximately one minute w/reactor decreased. Preparet 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/20 2pp 91949-221-81849-222
- The state of the s
- -9762669121 Inspirept 50-255/95-17 on 961124-970110 Violetons moted Major anses missected scenese operations, marris, angewennig & plant Aspiport "Region 5 (Post 520201) 97/02/20 20pp 81849-225-91949-245
- 9705836518 Responds to MRC 970122 fir re-indetons noted in imp rept 50-255/96-14 Corrective actions 5P5050 revised to use laminology of operating procedure 90P 30 PALMISANO,T.J. Consumers Power Co. 97/02/21 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Desk) 12pp 91856-010-91959-022
- 8703046265 NPC Into Motice 97-005, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Projectives for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Thiologia Side." MARTIN,T T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92035 203-82035 211
- 8793948399 NEIC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Menhibed During Generic Ur 89 10 Closecut trape" 67705/08 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 82036 212-92036 225
- 8768879080 Discusses outcome of 970226 Meeting w/CPC to decuse riseas contamed in 970212 RAI to CPC response to Gulfelin 96-504, "Chemical Galvanic, or Other Floations in Spirit Firel Storage & Transportation Casts."
  KOBETZ T J. Office of Nucleor Material Seriety & Safeguards, 97/05/06 KANS, W F. Office of Nucleor Material Seriety & Safeguards 2pp 92031 267-92031 268
- \$793120141 Forwards response to RAI re Bulletin 98-54, "Chemical, Galveric or Other Resolvers in Sporti Rust Storage & Transportation Casha" BORDINE,T C Consumers Priser Co. 97/09/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest), 15pp 98154-290-92124-246
- 9763146142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Potential\*Fehires of General Electric Mégne-Black Circuit Breaker Subcomponents " MARTINI,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 9709140145 NRC into Notice 97-006, "Imadequate Main Steam Safety Velve (MSSV) Serpoints & Performance Searce Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piperg "MARTIN,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, No. Spp. 92257-011-9257-019
- 9703146144 NRC Into Notice 97-010. \*Liner Plate Corresion at Concrete Contammorps.\*\*
  MARTINLY T 97/03/13 Consciident Scheon Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 82257 020-92257 031
- 87939276178 Passponds to NRC 970205 for re-violations noted in map right 50-265/96-17 Corrective ections bedweller controls turned to minimize feedwater flow coefficients have PALAMSANO,T J. Consumant Power Co. 97/03/19. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 5pp. 92256 104-92565 108
- 9703190138 NPC Into Nobce 97-011, "Coment Broson From Contampent Subtoundslents at flucture Power Paris " MARTINUT 97/08/21 Contolidated Editon Co of New York, Inc. 11sp 92257 032-9257 042
- 9793190138 Suppl 1 to NRIC into Notice 92-927, "Thermally included Accelerated Aging & Fasture of ITE/Gentel AC Relays Used in Seleny-Related Applications." MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 043
- 9708280225 NRC into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Codings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, TT 97/03/24 Conceledated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-052-22257-036

## R. Phriodia operating reports & related correspondence

- 9709100274 Monthly operating rips for Feb 1997 for Paleacies Mucliair Plans.W/670904 for KOBIATA,K A., HAMMUR'S Consumers Power Co 67/02/28 5pp 92043 386-82043 339
- 9769120644 Monthly operating copt for Feb 1897 for Palacedes Nuclear Plant W/970306 for KAKOBIATA,K.A., HAWN,R.S. Consumers Power Co. 97/02/26 Spp. 92125103 22105.107

## B. Reportable occurrences, LICRs & related combiguationer

9708k9659 LER 97-002-00-on 9701/23/helure to meet TSe 4.5.2d(1)(b) for enting of emergency 4508p6 articols occurred Causted by intered surveillance Enterphic bacape for fock 1441ing was completed & declared operable 97/970221 for KOZUR-CS. PALMISANO.T.J. Consumers Power Co. 97/92/25 5pp 91971.326-91971.330

- #786379682 Forwards LER 97-005-00 re operation outside design basis in accordance with 100FR90 75(a)62(0)69 Commitmenta Instad PALMISANO,T.J. Consumers Power Co. 97/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest). 2pp. 92296 031-82296 037
- -6793270228 LER 97-006-00 on 961220,operation of plant outside design bases cocurred data to an unacceptable reptir on mean statum addition valves Pipe plags perremently repaired KOZUP,O.S. Consumers Power Co. 97/03/21 Spp. 92296-033-92296-037
- 8783278234 LER 97-003-00 on BSI 101,four piping lines were determined to be polaritably subdepible to present/stellon due to contaminant temperature increase dueing an ecodemi CAC decharge piping will be werited,W/970321 ftr KCZLP/CS / PALMISANC,T J. Consumers Power Co. 97/03/21 Spp. 92296-008-22290-042

#### V. Coursior Examinations.

9703040381 tesuas MRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power resolutive re-elementors of neth-exam echeckée for operator beaming MARTINLT 97/03/08 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92177 D40-92177 047

#### Y. Dry Caek Independent Spent Peel Storage Installations

9703070693 Discusses outcome of 970225 neeting w/CPC to decute issues contained in 970212 RAI is CPC response to Bulletin 95-004, "Chemical/Gehanic,or Other Reactions in Sport Fuel Storage & Transportation Cauta."

KOBETZ TJ Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/08/06 KANE,W F Office of Noction Material Safety & Safeguards 2pp 92031 267-92031 266

## DOCKET 40-259 BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1

#### F. Security, readical, amergency & the protection plane

9783256015 Submits gods & objectives for June 1997 SPN REP existence BARON, R.R. Termissies Valley Authority 97/03/19 Region 2 (Post 820201) 8pp 92251 299-92251 306

#### K. Gámerai correspondence

6793848239 Provides updated distribution lats for Browne Ferry, Sequeyah, Watta Ber & Bellefurtio Hacker Flants BAROM,R R Tennessee Valley Authority 97/02/25 REYES,L Region 2 (Poel 820201) 7pp 91980 197-81980 203

## J. Incurence & Industriky Information

8793949184 Forveyets unique consists property demage maurence.per 10CFR 50 64(n) BARICHI,P R. Termesses Velley Authority 97/03/19 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deski) 3pp 92242 297-82342 299

## P. Operating Rosmas stags documents & correspondence

- #304080293 Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to narrove recursing high system to taking from TS LANAS, GC Appetant Director for Region II Reactions 93/03/31 PARTLOW, J G Associate Director for Projects (Poel #79411) Spp 92284 095-92284 096
- \$793066962 Summary of \$70225 meeting w/ust in Rockvelle.AID to decuse deune reset by mines staff review of usi \$60006 submitted of improved TSe for plantumits 1,2 & 3 List of allendees given in end.
  WILLIAMS,I.F. \$7703/04 1800 \$1983 \$40-91983 \$55
- 9769179084 Forerards prognettery nipt NEOC-32410P, "Missenhum Extended Load Link S. Arts Improvement Program Analyses for BFMP, Units 1.2 & 3," efficient 6.TS change 985811, "Power Range Neutron Monter Ligarads." Ends withheld ABNEY TE. Transages Valley Authority 97/03/06 Cocumunt Control Branch (Doouveert Control Dept) 54pp 92122 00142132 345
- -- STEETTREES Proposed TS supporting planned replacement of current power range monitoring periods of electric NA/S W/GE digital nuclear measuranteent analysis & comtrol power range neutron monitor retroit deepn

  7 Tennesses Valley Authority 97/03/06 290pp 92132 065-92132 345
- 6703170017 Forwards analysis erroriedusly orieled from Encil 1 to 860223 fir detelling adoption of GE 9AFER/GESTR model for evaluation of LOCA energies for BFN NEDC-32464P,rav 1 encil Rept withheld ABREY,TE Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 6pp 92176 348-82175 356
- 9709170129 Noticeton of 970920 meeting w/Tennessee Valley Authority in Floctorile,MD to decuse appraise of Browns Ferry improved TS automate of 960906 WILLIAMS,JF 97/09/14 HEBDOM,FJ 3pp 92131 900-92191 902
- 9799170130 Nobication of 970321 meeting w/TVA in RootseleAID to discuss schedule for appraise of Brownin Perry improved TS submitted 950906 WILLIAMS,J F 97/03/14 HEBOONUF J 3pp 92131 291 92121 293
- 9703190977 Ack recept of 970212 response to NRC 961009 request for into per 1007950 54(f) its adequacy & strainbelty of dragin bases into Add into not needed at the large HESDON,F.J. 97/03/14 KINGSLEY,O.D. Termesteen Veilley Authority 3pp 92177 (18-92177 118

- 878t258089 Provides 160-day response to NRC GL 95-05, "Pariodic Venfication of Design-Basic Capabety of Safety Related MOVe" did 950616 SALAG,P Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/17 Document Control Cesto 14pp 92:257 111-92:257 124
- #783396535 Notification of \$75357 insuring w/Tehmesees Valley Authority or Rockwist, JED to declare planned ECS europh atrainer mod WILLIAMS.J.F #7703/21 HEBDONJFJ 3pp 9224-5334-92245-535

#### Q. (neguation reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- 970311-0834 Informe Identical of maint rule baseline map acheduled at facety on 970314-13,to evaluate diffeotrations of emploimentation of requirements of toCFFS0-65 (ANOSHEY,O.D. Tennessee Valley Authority Spp. 92019-033-92019-037
- 9703040338 Responds to NRC 970127 ftr re-violations noted in irsp repta 50-256/96-13,50-250/96-13 & 50-256/98-13 Corrective actions cover over spent hiel pool was tensored CRANE,C M Tennesses Valley Authority 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dust) 8pp 91960 186-81960 199
- 9703040266 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refling Secondary Side of Dry Orce-Through Side " MARTINLT " 97/03/04 Conscilidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92085 203-92085 211
- 9760940338 ARC Info Notice 87-007, "Problems Identified During General Lin &g-10 Classout trees" 97/03/06 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-82035 225
- \$782879118 Ack recept of \$70226 for informing NRC of steps latter to correct inchrone noted in image 50-259/86-13,50-260/96-13 & 50-296/86-13 Exam of corrective ephane will be stone during feture way LESSERM S Region 2 (Poet 820201) \$7709/11 KNNG9LEY,O D Tennossee Valley Authority 3pp \$2256.070-82256.072
- \$786378282 Forwards map repts 60-268/97-01,50-260/97-01 & 50-298/97-01 on 970105-0215 No vertainons noted LESSER,M.S. Region 2 (Post 827201) 97/03/11 KINGSLEY,O.D. Tennessee Valley Authority 4pp 92294 102-42264 131
- •##702279286 Insp. repis 50-256/97-01.50-260/97-01 & 50-296/97-01 on 970105-0215 No violations noted Major green inspected operations, maint, engineering & plant support. \*\* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/11 24pp 92264 108-92264 131
- \*\*Fregion 2 (Post 923201) 97709711 24pp 92264 108-92264 131 9703140142 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magna-Blast Circuit Breather Subcomponents." MARTIN, T. 97/08/12 Compolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92267 001-
- 9703148148 MRC Info Notice 97-008, "Inedequate Mayo Steem Safety Valve (MSSV) Selponts 2 Performance listues Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piperg MARTIN," T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257-011-
- F783149164 (476) Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corrector in Concrete Containments."

  MAFTINI,T T 97/03/13 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92257 920-92257 031
- 8703270893 Ack receipt of 970106 fit from TE Atmey responding to request for reamplyation of scope of valves included in plant GL 69-10 program Requests that NRC be noticed if program will not be completed by proposed step discs PREDRICKSON,P. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/18 KINGSULEY,O.D. Timesepate Valley Authority 3pp 82258 050-92258 052
- 9703190139 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Eromon From Containment Subtoundsbons at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Contollected Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92/257 032-92/257 042
- 9703199139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thomselly induced Accelerated Aging & Faiture of ITE/Goold AC Patient Used in Safety-Related Apphasions" in 10pp 92057 043-42257 045
- 9703280338 NRC (nfo Nitice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, by: 6pp 92257 053-92257 058

## R. Pariedic operating reports & related correspondence

- 2709060163 Forwards Strees for duty performance data for sx:-month period of 980731-1231 SAFICNUP R: Tentreesee Valley Authority 97/02/26 Document Control Strench (Document Control Desk), 21pp 91964-336-91994-356
- 8703280949 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1967 for BFN Units 1,2 & 3 1V/970314 for DAVENPORT,) W. ABNEY,T.E. Temperate Valley Authority 97/02/26 13pp 92212 139-92212 151
- \$793110808 Forwards are need operating right for \$60101-1231 which contains summary of plant condenses, occupational exposure describilitingers to or fedures of mem steam relief valves a reactor relead tangets usings.

  CRANEC M. Tennesses Valley Austronity 97/09/03. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death. 2pp. 92072-901-82072-198.
- -6788110066 "TVA SFN Units 1,2 & 9 Armaal Operating Rept 560101-1231"
  " Terroscop Valley Authority 98/12/31 123pp 92072 000 52072 986

### S. Repurtable occurrences, LERA & related correspondence

9703130878 LER 97-001-00 on 970303 guestial overpreseurctation containment penaturation pipe occurred due to thermal expension of entrapped water was identified Plant procedures will be revised W/970305 in WALLACEL E. CRANEC M. Temperature Valley Authority. 97/03/05. 8pp. 92209:001-92209:008

#### V. Downtor Exeminations

- 9703280898 Forwards sampling registration for the April 1997 generic fundamentals exists. PEEBLES,T A Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/06 GREENMAN,S Terminate Valley Authority 3pp 92265 075-92265 077
- 9703270760 Forwards response to questions rested during Region II 1995 Traising Managers Conference re-requisitiosts hours & requisitionton framing PEELLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 (SREEMAN,R Tennesses Valley Authority 2pp 92256 063-82256 084
- 9700040261 heaves NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of Obside CPs for resoleer power resolvers re-elemination of rigil agent schedule for operator bostoring #ARTINUTY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-92177-047

#### DOCKET SO 200 BROWNS FERRY MUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 2

#### F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

9703250913 Submits goels & objectives for June 1897 BFN PEP exercise BARCN.R R. Terministes Velley Authority 97/03/19 Region 2 (Poet 820201) Bpp 92251 289-92251 906

#### H. General correspondence

9703048239 Provides opdated distribution lasts for Browns Ferry, Sequeyah, Walts Bar & Betletonia Naciest Plants.
BARION,R R Termanes Valley Authority 97/02/25 REYES,L. Region 2 Post 8202011 7pp 91980 197-91980 203

### J. Insurance & Indometry Information

9703240134 Forwards wife onsite property damage maurance.per 10CFR 50 64(e) BARCNLP R Telephonese Valley Authority 97/03/19 Decument Central Branch (Document Central Death) 3pp 82242 297-92242 299

## P. Operating Source stage documents & correspondence

- 9703130904 Theteorith pertell response to FDIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being reade exhibite in PDIA POWELL, R. Diveron, of Freedom of Information & Publications, Services (Poel 940714) 97703/01 BMDERNIS Debevore & Phrepton 24pp 92284 00142287 173
- -- 304-998290 Concludes that Region III plants have or are taking appropriate actions to remove magazements for abtention than testing inon 15 LAINAS, C. Assestar; Denotic for Region II Resolutes 93/03/31 PARTLOW, J.G. Associate Dimotor for Projects (Post 870-411) 3pp 92264-098-92284-098
- \$793060962 Summary of 970226 meeting w/still at Pockville,MID to depose session reased by initial staff review of util 960906 submitted of improved TSe for plent, texts 1,2 & 3 List of effendees given in end WILLLAMS, F 97703/04 16pp 91963 340-91983 355
- 9709170804 Forwards proprietary rept NEOC-32410P, "Materium Extended Load Line Linit & Arts Improvement Program Analysis for SFNP, Units 1,2 & 3," afficient & TS change 353R1, "Power Range Nautron Monetor Upgrade." Encis withheld ASMET, TE Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Dusument Control Branch (Dusument Control Branch (Dusument Control Deck) 54pp 92132 001-92132 345
- -9793178082 Proposed TS supporting planned replacement of current power range receiping portion of existing NMS W/GE digital nuclear measurement analysis & control power range neutron monitor retroit design.

  Tennesses Valley Authority 97/03/26 290pp 92132 055 92132 345
- \$703179217 Forwards enables erronsously omitted from End 1 to 990223 in detailing adoption of GE SAFER/GESTR model for evaluation of LOCA analysis for SFN NEDC-32484Pyev 1 and Rept withheld ABNEY, TE Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 8pp 92175 349-92175 396
- 9709260043 Application for smends to Licensee DPR-52 & DPR-68, consisting of TS.
  Change 376,extending EDG allowed outage time.
  ABMEY,T E. Tennessee Valley Authority 197/03/12. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest), 4pp. 92253 192-92253 168
- -4703268045 Proposed tech specs reledended EOG allowed cutego lime
  \* Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/12 33pp 92253 136-92253 156
- 9703170128 Nothcomer of 970320 running W/Tennesses Valley Authority in Rockville,MD to discress appraise of Browns Ferry Improved TS submitted of 960906 WILLIAMS,J F 97/03/14 HEBOON,F J 3pp 92131 200-92131 302
- 9708170138 Notification of 870321 meeting w/TVA in Rockvills,MD to discuse achiefule for upgrade of Browns Ferry improved TS automated of 960906 WILLIAMS,J F 97/03/14 HESDON,F J 3pp 92131 293-92131 293

- E795598077 Ack recept of 970212 response to NRC 901009 request for sits per 1007FISO 54(f) re-adequacy & svenighting of deeps based mile Additions and needed at the tase HEBDON,F.J. 97/03/14 KINGSSLEY,O D. Timrecese Valley Authority Spp 92177 116-92177 116
- 970225088 Provides 180-day response to NRC GL 95-05, "Posodic Venitosisin of Design-Basis Capability of Safety-Related MOVs" did 900918
  SALAS P. Teanessee Valley Authority 87/05/17 Document Control Branch (Cocament Control Design 14pp 92257 111-92257 324
- 8763250635 Notification of 970327 meeting w/Tennetsiae Valley Authority in Rockville, NO to discust planned ECCS auction strands and WILLIAMS, J. F. 97/09/21 HEBDON, F.J. 3pp. 92245-334-92245-336

### C. Inspection separts, III. Bulletine & correspondence

- #793115924 Informe itomase of maint rule baseline map acheduled at facility on 970314-18.60 englanto affectivenese of implementation of inquirements of 100FRS085 HOLLAND.WE Region 2 (Post 520201) 97/02/25 KINGSLEY.O.D. Terminasee Valley Authority 5pp 92019 033-82019 037
- 9703040222 Rasponde to NRC 970127 for re-volutione noted in one repts 60-259/96-13,50-290/96-13 ± 50-209/96-13 Corrective actions: cover over spent fuel pool was removed. CRAME,C.M. Tannessee Valley Authority 97/02/26. Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Deal). Sep. 91980 188-91980 193
- 9709040265 NRC Into Nichos 97-008, "Weaknooses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Omot-Through Side." MARTIN, TT 97/03/04 Consciridated Edeon Co. of New York Into Spp. 92085 203-92085 211
- E783946336 NRC Info Notice 87-007, "Problems Identified Duang General Let 89-10 Gloseout Inspa." MARTINIT B7703/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92/08/212/42/035/225
- 8763190230 Forwards rev 1 to "Evaluation of Indications on Browns Farry 3 Annulus Dore Spriny Piping & Rev 1 to "Inharrial Core Spriny Line Rave Evaluation Handbook for Browns Farry "per IE Buildem 60-13 Repts decuseed Summary of commitments and ABNEY,7 E Terminated Villey Asthoryly 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 3pp. 92200 129-92300 214
- -- 4F08180224 Rev 1 to GE-NE B13-01806-22, "Internal Core Spray Line Flew Evaluation Handbook for Browns Ferry Units 2 & 3 th STARKER, DANIELR, MEHTA, H.S. General Eleptric Co. 97/01/31 47pp 92200 167-62200-214
- 8782278112 Ack recept of 970226 for informing MRC of steps taken to consent volutions noted in integs 50-259/95-13,50-250/95-13 & 50-259/95-13 Exam of corrective extens will be done during future map LESSERM S Region 2 (Post 300201) 97/03/11 KINGSLEY,O D Tennessee Valley Authority 3pp 92256 070-92256 072
- 9708270662 Forwards viep repts 50-268/97-01,50-960/97-01 & 60-268/97-01 on 970105-0216 No violations noted LESSER MS Region 2 (Foot 300201) 97/03/11 KINGSLEY,O D Tennessee Valley Authority 4pp 92-804 102-92-264 131
- --8708270256 imp repts 50-259/97-01,50-260/97-01 8 50-296/97-01 on 970105-0215 No violations noted Major errors espected operations,maint,engineering & plant export 1 Pour 820201) 87/03/11 24pp 92364 105-9254 131
- 9793148142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Cacult Breaker Subcomponents." AARTIN,T T 97/03/12 Corrolated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-001-82257-010
- 9703180145 NRC into Notice 97-008, "Indequate Main Steam Selety Valve (ASSV) Selpoints & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTINLT P 67/03/12 Coreolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257
- 9703140/144 NRC tric Notice 97-016, "Liner Plate Correspon in Concrete Contenments."

  MARTHA,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Educar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 82257-020-92257-051
- 9703270892 Ack receipt of 970108 fit from TE Abrier integranding to request for retentituation of scope of velves included in plant GL 99-10 program Requests that NRC by included a program will not be completed by proposed into digital PREDING SCHE Region 2 (Post 62020) 97/03/18 KINGSLEY,O D. Townshipe Valley Authority Opp. 92256 060 92256 062
- 9703190196 NRC Info Notice 97-011 "Content Enceron From Confunement Subfoundabons at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINLTT 97/03/21 Containdated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- #763290231 NRC Into Notice 97 013, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings in Nactour Power Plants MARTINITY 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-053-92257-058

## R. Partodic operating raports & related correspondence

- 5706958345 Forwards fitness for duty performance data for so-month period of 9607S1-1231 SARCHUP R. Tennessae Valley Authoraly 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest), 21pp 91964 536-91964 556
- 8783300840 Monthly operating rapis for Feb 1997 for SFN Links 1,2 & 3W/970314 for DAVENS\*CRTUW, ARMSY,T & Teanwisee Valley Authority 67/02/28 13pp 82212 139-92212:151
- 9793114094 Forwards annual operating rept for 962101-1231 which contains summary of plant conditions, occupational suppliers detauchallanges, to or takings of main steam relial valves & reactor vessel fatigues usage CRANES, CM Temposese Valvery Authority 97/08/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 2pp 92072/001-82072/198
- -- 8703110906 "TVA BFN Units 1,2 & 3 Annual Operating Rept 980101-1231 "
  Tennesses Valley Authority 96/12/31 193pp 92072 009-92072 198

## V. Operator Examinations

- 876826666 Forwards sampling registration for re-April 1997 generic fundamentals sparin. Sparin PEEBLES,T.A. Région 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/06 GREENMAN,S. Townseess Valley Authority 3pp 92265.075-92265.077
- #792279160 Forwards response to questions retend during Region is 1996 Training Managers Conferency in requilification hours 6 requalification training PEEBLES,T.A. Report 2 (Post 190201) 97/03/04 GREEMAKIR Tennesses Valley Authority 2pp 92256 093-92256 094
- e/16/0046011 Insues NPIC Administrative Ur 97-42 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactions or elementors of real exists schedule for operator logisting.

  MARTINIT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-92177-047

#### DOCKET SA-201 H.S. ROBINSON PLANT, UNIT 2

#### F. Security, medical, amergency & fire protection plane

- 9703110138 Forwards emp regts 50-261/97-02,50-324/97-01,50-325/97-01 & 50-400/ 97-02 on 970113-0216 Violations posed Seven apperent violations wars identified & being completed for escalated enforcement action JAUDONLIP Region 2 (Post 320201) 97/02/25 ORBER,W S Caroline Power & Light Co 7pp 92076 201-82078 219
- -8788119129 insp repts 50-281/97-02-50-324/97-01 \$ 50-326/97-01 \$ 50-400-97-02 on 970173-0206 Violetione noted Major eresa inspected access authorization & filmess for duty programs. \*\*Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 12pp 92078 206-92078 218
- 9703080898 Forwards rov 36 to PLP-007, "Plent Program Procedure," rov 2 to EPPRO-00, "Emergency Program as Testing," rov 2 to EPPRO-01, "Program a Responsibilities," rov 2 to EPPRO-02, "falent a Testing," a EPPRO-03, "Training " WELKERSOW," M. Caroline Power a Light Co 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 4pp 92129 001-92129 320
- --\$703080398 Rov 96 to PLP-007, "Plant Program Procedure." W/two oversize decirings.
  \*\* Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/01/30. 228yp. 02733 008-92133 234
- -- 4763040404 Revised EPPs including you 2 to EPPRO-00, "Emergency Proparedness Program & Testing," new 2 to EPPRO-02, "Maint & Testing," 8 you 5 to EPPRO-03, "Trising & Calefoldication."

  "Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/02/07 #8pp. 62123.235-92123.326

## H. General correspondence

- 8793349081 (Requests for of NRC eve/deathfulion list to reflect repetit parameter & other changes. WALT-TD Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/93/11. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 3pp. 92137 331-92137 333
- F. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence
- 9709090135 Submits athence notification of total apcorang alternated studies reactor fuel IAM 100FR73 37
  CHEFFACEF N.K. Caroline Power & Light Co. 97/02/04 ALTIFFY,V.R. South Caroline, State of STRCUID,T.C. North Caroline, State of App. 91970 073-91970 051
- 9763280874 Extends invitation to attend 970325 meeting between MRC & Caroline Power & Light Co to discuss Robinson Muchair Power Plants performance over past 20 years as observer REFES.LA Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/19 COPELANC.W.R. South Caroline, State of 4pp 92965-051-92265-054
- 9709030217 Requests add info in TS change request to convert to improved standard TS for HS Robinson states electric plant, unit 2 hackarage 97/02/24 FIRMANT,CS Carolina Power & Light Co 65pp 91340 250-91640 314
- \$70459467 Notifies that syndon integra will columning as little Apr 1997 CHERNOFF,H K. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak). 2pp. 91956 271-01956 272

- 103180618 Final response to FOIA request for documents Forwards Ago C documents swellable in PDR App D records being withheld in part (ref FOIA examplion II) App E complicitely withheld (ref FOIA examplion 7) FOIATELLE A Desson of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/101 LAMBERTH.J A Troutens/Senders (formerly Troutens), Services, Lackermen & Ashmore) 2pp 82638 247-92088 300
- -6705160669 Informs that preferency treat results indicate that counterfort release proves-ed to utility Specimens of Mobile,AL, would not function in normal operation Remarking Nations & desertantly should be completed by 200522 BRACKLW & Vendor Interoction Barach 190706/21 GRIMES.5 K Desson of Resolut Impaction & Sefeguerds (670411-921003) 1p 92033 254-92006 289
- 8795429194 Thrisenth purbal response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being reade exceletion in POR POWELL, R. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97703/01 BHODEPINS Debarrous & Plangeon 24pp 68294-001-92297 973
- -6304080393 Concludes that Region III plants have or are taking appropriate actions to namine requirements for elemnia from testing from TS LAINAS,G.C. Assessmit Director for Region III Reactors, 93/03/31 PARTLOW,J.G. Associate Director for Projects (Part 870411) 3pp. 92284 098-92284 098
- 97831980198 informs that add into needed to complete review of frances 960827 re-gates to convert to Std TS for plant. Unit 2 MOZAFARLS 97/03/06 HINMANT, CS Carolina Power & Light Co Spp. 92/07/944-92/107.94
- 9703149129 Forwards RAI on seamic qualification of mechanical & decripid equipment al planciumit 2 MOZAFARILS 87/03/12 HBMHANT,CS Carolina Power & Light Co App. 92115 916 02115 919
- 9703170127 Nobilosion of 970320 meeting w/Carokne Power & Light in Rockvillo,MD to dequate quantions associated w/review of interess submittel for convenient to review particular IV. MOZAFARLE 07/03/12 REINHART,FM 300 92121 203-82131 305
- \$703140253 Responds to NRC RAI re-reflood heet insteller coefficient completion for plant large break LOCA evaluation Measured recently density change data enci lind withheld: WILLERSON,T M. Caroline Power & Light Co. 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 13pp. 92300-085-92300-097
- \$703170379 Notification of \$70301 meeting w/util in Regishilla,MD to discuss questions sensorated w/review of Romana submitted for conversion to review) System Tech Spec MOZAFARI,8 97/03/13 REHHART,F 3pp 82131 333-82131 336
- 1701210611 Communi on proposed GL on degradation of steem generator internals Recommends that "degradation machanism" be replaced w/"type of indica-Non."
  WALT TO Caroling Power & Light Co 97/03/14 NRC - No Detailed Affliction Green
  2pp 92210 298-92210 297
- 970tb40881 Withdraws porton of request, still under naview by NRC or emergency power systemotic testing for TS change request WILKERSCH,7 M. Caroline Power & Egit Co. 97/09/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Debt) 2pp 92242 359-92242 357
- 9793340349 Responds to Gt. 96-05, "Penodic Ventorion of Design-Basis Capability of SRI MEDVs"
  WILLIGHSONLT M. Carolina Power 5 Light Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design Spp. 92247 307-92241 311

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Bolleties à correspondence

- \$703030401 Act receipt of 951122 for informing NRC of stops blown to correct violations noted in visig 50-261/95-11
  SMYMLCCR,M B. Region 2 (Post 620201) 96/12/19 HINNANT,CS Carolina Power & Light Co Spp 91969-045-1949-051
- 9703050959 Paspords to NRC 961216 ftr ne volatione noted in step rept 50-281/98-12.Corpticitée actions MCV program improvements will be implemented HMMANT,C.S. Caroline Power & Light Co. 97/02/28. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet). 5pp. 92003-259-92003-215
- 9763110128 Forestria ettap reols 60-261/97-02:50-324/97-01,50-325/97-01 & 50-800/ 97-02 on 970113-0216 Violations noted Servic: apparent reliations were identified & being considered for escalated enforcement action JAJEON J.P. Stepon. 2 Fost 820201) 97/02/28 ORSER,W.S. Caroline Power & Light Co. 7pp. 98078-201-92078-219
- -9798910129 Irap parts 50-291/97-02-50-324/97-01 & 50-325/97-01 & 50-400-97-02 on 970113-0205 Violetons noted Major eries suspected access sufficiency arrogames. r duly programs Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 12pp 92079 206-92078 219
- 9709070399 Advers of delay in response to require for add into re increased of heavy feeds USI will provide response by 970402 WILKERSON,T M. Carolina, Power & Light Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deth). (p. 92016-335-92015-335
- \$703110122 Ack recept of \$70218 Rr informing NRC of alope laken to opinion violences rated every root 50-261/95-14 CHRSTENSERH Region 2 (Post 520201) 97/05/03 HINHANT,C S. Carolina Power & Light Co. Spp. 92019 165-92019 157
- \$F03040365 NRC into Notice \$7.006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Engagency Operating Procedures for Retiting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." MAFTRY,T 97703/04 Consciented Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 82035
- \$703270482 Confirms 970123 taloon between H Channolf & SE Shymiack is 970325 meeting to decision EVLP SHYMIOCK, MS Region & (Poel \$20201) 97709705 HINHAMT, C & Caroline, Power & Light Co Spp 92250 115-92256 117

- 48839 NRC Info Notice 87-007, "Problems Identified Dunng Generic Lit 69-10 Clospout inspa." 97/03/08 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 14pp
- 8783278821 Forwards insp rept 50-251/87-01 on \$61229-970208 No weighters roted SHYMLCCKLM & Region 2 (Post 820201) 87/03/06 HattelANT,C.S. Carolina Power & Light Co. 4pp 92264 132-42264 168
- -6793270304 hap cept 50-261/97-01 on 981229-970208140 volations noted 14ajor erest impacted operations, injectorence, angineering & plant support.
  \*\* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 33pp 82264 136-92264 189
- E783148142 NRC info Notice 97-008, "Potential Federas of General Electric Magne-Blast Cotout Breeker Subcomponents" AM/FITNATY 97/08/12 Compositional Edgeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92267-001-92257-010
- 8760448145 NRC Into Notice 97-005, "Inspectation Main Steam Select Valve (4855V) Septembris 8 Performance lesure Associated W/Long MSSV Main Rigary," MARTINITY 97/03/12 Compositional Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257
- 8783346183 Informs of NMC plane to conduct design map of plantum 2 for penda 970421,28 & 0502-23 REMHART,M 97/03/12 HINMANT,C.S. Caroling Power & Light Co 2op 92183 171-92128 172
- 9709140144 MRC Info Motor 97-010, "Liner Plate Compagn in Controls Contain-MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92957 020-92957 031
- 9709240065 Withdraws portion of request,still under review by NRC re-emergency power eye percept testing for T9 change request. WILKERSCIN,TNI Carolins, Power & Light, Co. 97/05/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 98242 366-98242.367
- 9703190138 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cament Grown From Containment Subfounds-tions at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 1199-82257 032-82257 042
- 8703190139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Ages, & Fasture of ITE/Scald AC Patitys Used in Safety-Related Applications", MARTIN, TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92267-043-92257-062
- 9703280291 MRC info Notice 97-013, "Delicimit Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coalings at Nuclear Power Paints."
  MARTINLTT 97/08/24 Conscilidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 083-92257 066.

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9709090902 "Yeurder of Personnel & Man-Ram by Work & Job Fencion 1996" W/ 70228 III NLKERSCN,T M. Caroline Power & Light Co. 96/12/31 2pp. 91964:394-91964:395
- 9709060868 "Effluent & Weste Disposel Sean-Annual Rept for Hill Robinson Unit & 8 ISPS) at HB Robinson Unit 2" W/970228 for WILKERSON,T M. Carolina Power & Light Co. 98/12/21 67pp. 91982 097-91982 155
- 97031 10006 "Effluent & Waste Disposal Seminarual Rept 960701-1231 " W/970226 Rr WILLERSCH, T.M. Carolina Power & Light Co. 98712/31 REYESILA Region & (Post 820201) 66pp 98068 277-82068 342
- \$703080245 Ferwards semiannest "FFO Program Performance Date for Period 980701-WALT D. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/02/26 Discurrent Control Branch (Door-ment Control Death). 1p. 91989-278-91989-289
- -8783668251 "FFD Program Portomatico Date for Period 960701-1231" GRAVES,A.S. Carolina Power & Light Co. 98/12/31, 11pp, 91999 279-91999 269
- 9705980605 Informs of no inclinitual exposures greater than 100 minus 46000604 w/ ISFSI during CY96 WILLERSON,T M. Carokins Power & Light Co. 92/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit). 1p. 92003 227-92003
- 9703190914 Micrahly operating rept for Feb 1997 for HS Richardon Steem Cleans: Plant Unit 2 W/970310 for GARDNER,O., WILKERSON,T M. Caroline Power & Light Co. 97/02/26 4pp 92200 101-92200 104

## V. Operator Examinations

- \$703270128 Informs that NRC place to administer Generol Fundamentals Deam section of written operator borning economics of section must extend in its indicating no cardidates are solitabled or related of operatorials for some PEDILEST A. Region 2 Foot 8202011 97/02/06 HERRELLM E. Cardinal Power & Light Co. Sep. 92256 976-92258 978
- 9703290909 Forwards response to questions resed during Region 8 1998 MRC Training Managers Conference PEEBLES,T A. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/08/04 HERRELLIM E. Carolina Power & Light Co 3pp. 92254 970-82264 971
- #700040288 (seven NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for mobile-ar power reactive he alternation of neit exam schedule for operator hostering MARTHN,T T 97/09/06 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82177 040-

## 40 DOCKETED ITEMS

#### Y. Dry Cask Independent Spant Fast Storage Wetshillown

- 9785878118 Submids mile in response to inquiry is concrete temp for filoracintal Storage Modules at the Robinson 2 RADDATZM Office of Muchair Material Safety & Safeguards 97.03/06 LESDS.E Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards Spp 920/15 356-92015 358
- INTESSECTION TO SAR for HS Robinson ISFSI WILDERSON,TM Carolina Power & Light Co 97/03/16 Office of Muclear Medienal Safety & Saleguards 1p 96271 078-92271 075
- -\$76335002 "16 Robinson Updated ISFSI SAR," rev 12
  " Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/03/16 2pp 82271 074-92271 075

#### DOCKET 60-813 MONTICELLO MUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT

### F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- 9703060156 Revised EPFFunctuding rev 1 to "Table of Contents-Record of Revs." rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2101, "Corporate Emergency " nev 1 to ESP-NEP-2102," rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2104, "Nev 1 to ESP-NEP-2105, nev 1 to ESP-NEP-2106 & rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2107, JCHRSCN-LADO Northann States Power Co 97702/28 6bpp 92009 219-93009 288
- 9709210345 Forwards Rev 14 to security force tritating & qualification plantuncorporating changing classification of tritating & qualification plant from "Safeguards" to "10CFR2 790" Rev entimed for 10CFR2 790(b)(1) HILL.W. Northern States Power Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 2pp. 92235 275-92235 276

#### L Financial Information

9763136263 Forwards "Amended & Restated Nuclear Decommensoning Trutt Agreement," 6id 961 (26 to ensure that NRC records are Jureal AAADERSONUR O Northern States Power Co 97/02/26 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Death) 25pp 92127 296-92127 322

#### J. Insurance & Indomnity briormation

8793348086 Forwards summary of nuclear property insurance as of 970401 for utilizer 10CFRS0 54(wt/8).
ANDERSON RIO Northern States Power Co 97/09/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 92242 303-92242 304

### P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- 8782848114 Provide reveald hat of certified immilition malitumctions, Signed MRC Form-474 discribing change to malitumction list attached HILL,W J. Northern States Power Co. 977/02/21 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Death, 12pp 11979 217-91979 228
- 9703130253 Forwards "Americkid & Pasistrick Nucleus Decommissioning Trust Agrue-Maint," dot 951125 to entitine that NRC records are convent ANDERSON\_R C Northern States Power Co 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control District 25pp 92127 295-92127 322
- #76366065 Ack recept of licenses 970211 response to 961009 request for info per 10CFR50 54ft) re-adequate à availablet of design bases into 10MT 97/02/28 AMDERSON,R D. Northern States Power Co. 3pp. 91991 320-91991 322
- 9780110018 Application for amend to iconee DPR-22,updating design bean accident contaminant tamp & pressure response HBLLW Northern States Prover Co. 97/03/04. Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 3pp. 92079 001-92079 052.
- -870119021 "Low Pressure ECCS Net Positive Section Head "
  SPARACINO, J.D., STREIBICH, M.W. Dute Engineering & Services V808 000 00001
  R01 97/01/02 16pp 92079 005-82079 022
- -- 4703110528 Rev 1 to "ECCS Analysis for MMP W/NUKON Insistion Sys." HART,G H. Performance Contracting, Inc. 99/01/29 31pp 92079 023-92079 052
- 9703170204 Forwards request for additinto in order to complete review of liberase 970123 license amend requising strater & approvid of update to design bittle accorded configuration temperature & pressure response. KIM,T. 97/03/12 ANDERSCHUR O. Northern States Power Co. 4pp. 92128-953-92128-356
- \$703180154 Provides 160-day response to Gt. 96-05, "Periodic Vertication of Design-Beam Capablaty of SR 460Vs"

  HILLW J. Northern States Power Co. 97/03/13: Document Control Stranch (Document Control Stranch (Document Control Desk): 8pp. 92295 312-92295 329
- 9703280321 Forwards RAI to complete review of MSPs 980314 submittel requesting relief from Section XI of ASME BPV Code, "Rules for Inservice Exam of MPP Components," 1986 addition KRAT 97/02/17 ANDERSON,RO Northern Status Power Co 3pp 92205 145-92205 147

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 9703030162 Act recept of 970127 its informing NRC of steps taken to connect incled in one nept 50-265/96-06
  ACCOSCON\_I M Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/13 WATZLE Northern States
  Power Co 1p 91921 044 91851 044
- \$76988084 Forwards sys operators of performance wat rept 50-263/96-06 on 861116-970106 & NOV Violation of periods because of continuing problems w/test control & recorporation of corrective design tanks GRANT, G.E. Region 3 (Post 920201) 97/02/20 WADLEY,M.O. Northern Stakes Power Co. 3pp 91971 001-91971 109

- -8793930158 Notice of violation bloss resp on 961118-970106 Violation noted on 900814 Journal of design change package "FMR Sys Pressure Upgrade Mod," nev 1,amety evaluation failed to provide bases for detainmental ORANT,
- -9785050125 imap rept 50-263/96-09 on 951116-970106 Violations noted. Major areas inspected maintenance registering & operations. Program 3 (Foot 820201) 97/002/20 97/pp 91971 007-91971 109
- E799949265 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westeressee in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through \$6s."
  MARTIN, TT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92035 203-2315
- 8769646396 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Duning General LV 86-10 Closecul Inscip" MARTIN.TT 97/05/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 14pp 92005-212-92095-225
- 9763206214 Forwards map rept 50 263/97-02 on 970109-0219 & natice of violation CALDWELL, I Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/05/11 WADUEY,M Northern States Power Co 2pp 92220 001-92220 024
- -9703268217 Notice of violation from resp on 970109-0219 Violation noted serveillance test 0465-1 not conducted sholer suitable enveron conditions

  1 Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/11 2pg 92220-003 92290-004
- -9704290218 (rap rept 50-263/97-02 on 970109-0219 Violetonia noted Major areas etapoched operations, mant & angineering
  \* Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/03/11 20pp 92220 005-92220 024
- \$780140142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Biast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents" MARTIN, T 97/03/12 Conscitdated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 8gp. 82257 001-92257 010
- 9793746148 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Interespends Men Steam Selety Valve (MSSV) Selectris & Performance feature Associated W/Long MSSV Infet Plang." MARTIN, T.T. 97/03/12 Conscidence Edward Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257
- \$709140144 NRC Into Notice 97-016, "Liner Plate Company in Concrete Contemments"

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp
  92257/020-92257/091
- 9709210932 Forwards Rev 2 to "Inservice tring Ecom Pten." Document repented vienterty Lif combine no new contribinents, nor does it incorry very prior commitments HILLW J. Northern States Power Co. 97/09/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 19, 92233 001-92233 215
- -9703210853 Rev 2 to "Insurvice help Ezera Plan " TRAN,T., CARSTERS,D., RICKER,J. Northern States Power Co. 97/03/12 200pp 92233 002-82233 218
- 9703180136 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cersent Erosion From Containment Subfoundstions at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN,1.7 97/03/21 Consolidated Esteon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257-032-92957-042
- B703190139 Suppl 1 to NRC info Notice 92-027, "Thermally Indicod Accelerated Aging & Faiture of ITE/Goeld AG Reliane Used in Salety-Related Applications" MARTINLTT 97/03/21 Concolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92207 043-92207 043
- 9709280231 NEC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated or/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MAPTINLT " 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 053-92257 056

## FL Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$703030616 Forwards Riness for duty program performance data for period ending 961231 ANDERSON,R O Northern States Power Co 97/02/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 7pp 91956 234-91956 240
- \$703198696 Forwards "Efficient & Wasta Disposal Semi-Annual Rept for Jul-Dec 1996,"
  "Off-Site Rachston Does Assessment for Jul- Dec 1996" & "Updated Efficient &
  Waste Disposal Sami-Annual Rept for Period of Jan-June 1996 "
  HELLWAY Northern Statise Power Co. 97/702/28 Cocument Control Granch (Document
  Control Deak). 2pp. 92047-311-92047-337.
- -6792106082 "Effuent & Waste Depose Sem-Annual Rept for Pered Jul- Dec 1995" \*Northern States Power Co 96/12/91 10pp 92047 313-92047 322
- --6792100084 "Off-Srie Radiction Dose Assessment for Jen-Dec 1986" \* Northern States Fower Co. 96/12/31 Spp. 92047 323-42047 327
- -\$792108086 Updated "Effurnt & Whate Deposed Serre-Armont Rept Jun-June 1995"
  \* Northern States Power Co. 96/06/90, 10pp, 92047 528-82047 537
- 9763196674 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Montcello Nuclear Generating PlantWi970313 for PAUSTIAN-HH, AMDERSONUR O Modham Stales Power Co 97/02/29 Spp 92201 335-92201 343

## S. Reportable ecourences, LEPts & related correspondence

9789040110 LER 97-003-00 on 970188,ppping between double containment redictor visites could be streeted greater than code allowables during certain accident conditions Counsed by change deficiency W/970228 to PARKER,1 HILLWIJ Northern States Power Co 97/02/25 4pp 91972/234-91972/237

#### V. Operator Examinations

97036402811 (squae NRC Administrative Lir 87-02 to all holders of QLI or CPs for nuclear power recitors to elevatation of netl assem schedule for operator looming MARTINI,TY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 82177-040-92177-047

#### DOCKET BOOM DOW CHEMICAL CO.

#### P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

9703966234 Forwards response to NRC request for addition in amend request for facelfly operating literate R-105, for did 98/1217 End includes changes proposed for amend 7 & emblandion for question resed in fig. REGOT, W.L. Dow Chemical Co. 97/02/24 ADAMS, A. Epp. 81980.204-91980.208

## R. Periodic eperating reports & related correspondence

9769256935 "Dow TRIGA Research Reactor Annual Rept - 1996" W/970316 to RIGOT,W L. Dow Chemical Co. 96/12/31 4pp 92251 290-92251 293

## DOCKET 69-868 GUAD-CITIES STATION, UNIT 2

### F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

17(3836416 Rev 38 to QEP 0400-00, "On-8/tp Rangones Actions," replacing index. THEDE,J. Commonwealth Edison Co. 96/12/20, 2pp. 91956 296-91958 300

9703000425 Ray 16 OEP 0175-00, "Chemetry Director Procedures" THEDE,1 Commonwealth Edward Co. 87702/08 2pp 61956 295-91858 297

97001110883 Rev 24 to CEP 0100-00 index THEOE,1 Communicatify Edeon Co. 97/02/18 2pp. 92047 351-92047 352

9703040308 Forwards response to RA) re review of cantral energency operations tability 970NS,J C Commonwealth Edward Co 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deeld, 17pp 91979 252-91978 259

\$783908313 "Commonweith Edeon Co Nuclear GSEP "
" Commonweith Edeon Co 97/02/27 185pp 92001 001-92001 185

9789879180 Rev 3m to "ComEd Generating Stations Emergency Plant See Aenas "
\* Commonwealth Educat Co. 97/02/27, 28pp. 92090 194-92090 221

8783100286 Revend EPPPs,including ner 5 to CEPP-2200-21,quv 1 to CEPP-2221-01,psv 8 to CEPP-2300-01,rev 4 to CEPP-2315-01, 8 nev 4 to CEPP-2322-03 \* Commonwealth Edgen Co 97/02/27 45pp 82048 001-92046 045

8703130367 Revised EPPe, including her 2 to CEPP-2231-02,ner 1 to CEPP-2310-03,ner 1 to CEPP-2300-03,ner 3 to

97001100118 Revised EPIP\$unchaling rev. 26 to OEP-0120 Indexurev. 12 to OEP-0120-01,rev. 10 to OEP-0120-901,rev. 6 to OEP-0120-902, rev. 7 to OEP-0120-908,rev. 15 to OEP-0130 Indexurev. 7 to OEP-0130-903,rev. 3 to OEP-0150-701, 8, rev. 4 to OEP-0130-

itz \* Commonwealth Educa Co. 97/02/25, 73pp. 92191,235-92191,306

9785116166 Advises that on revs of GSEP Merual Rev 7J,Sections 99,2 0, 4 0,6 0 & 9 0 that were recently distributed, Section Readers did Reb 1997 are correct 1 Commonwealth Edeon Co 97/03/04 Commonwealth Edeon Co 10 R2978 361-32778 361

#783216335 Revised CEPPPs,inchading 2000 series Table of Contents,rev 1 to CEPPs. 2001-01,rev 3 to CEPPs.2210-01,rev 2 to CEPPs.2211-01,rev 0 to CEPPs.2210-01,rev 0 to CEPPs.2210-01 & rev 1 to CEPPs.2231-01 \*\* Contents revisit \*\* Contents revisit \*\* Edition Co. 97/03/10 41pp 92235 136-02236 178

870\$280872 Remead EPPPs,including rev. 18 to OEP 0130 Index,rev. 6 to OEP 0130-B02, "Maint Dendor Sta Checital Area Emergency Checitat," rev. 31 to OEP 9730 Index å rev. 6 to OEP 0730-02. "Officie Susport Agency Agreement Letters." "Commonwealth Edwar Co. 97703/14 7pp 18252 075-92252 062

8783289145 Notification of 970331 meeting w/u4il in Rockylle,MD to discuse potential videoscopeas & corrective actions identified in the prosection/post fire satis shubdown programs & procedures.
PULSFIER,R M 97/09/24 CAPMA,R A 4pp 8238 339-9239 342

#789140025 Revead SPPs including nev 27 to OEP todes; nev 10 to OEP 0165-58, "Sation Total Release Rate Calcustion Worksheets" & nev 7 to OEP 0165-T1, "Environg Peld Team CEPIP Cross Reference" "Contractive and Cepip 92193 326-92183 338

## P. Operating Rosmes stage documents & correspondence

9792249186 Application for amond to home-se CPR-19 & DPR-25,App A.78a, Section 3/4 7 K, "Suppression Chamber" & Section 3/4 8, "Lithragin Host Sink," to address usures editors to reconstitute design beam of combanisation hast revisional sys PERRY\_J S Commonwealth Edward Co 97/02/17 Stop 91872 001-91873 308

-5702200205 "Cavitation Test Rept 12x14b114-1/2 CVDS Pump" GARROW.L. Afficiation Not Assigned 69/05/16 11pp 91873 083-81873 073

9709090978 Confirms plans to have meeting on 970306 in Liste, 0, to discuss sesses involving corporate (eigenplating organization)
HILARIO,P.L. Region 3 (Post 880201) 97/02/24 HOSMER,J. Consistential Edison
Co. 2pp. 81931 019-91931 020

- \$783888125 Submeta into their well be added to clerify besset for TS surveillance 4.8 D.5 o Changes agree w/NEREG-1483.rev 1 KRAFT\_ES Commonwealth Edecor Co 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 3pp 12012 352-82012 358
- -9793968130 Proposed tech speculitriyes bases for TS surveillance 4.8.0.6 c 
  1 Commonwealth Educar Co. 97/02/24 4pp 92012 365-92012 368
- 876966425 Forwards revised "ODCM" Menual changes submitted to NRC ofca as part of normal controlled document distributions.
  SAGERIO Commonwealth Edison Co. 97702/27 34pp 91993 001-91996 236
- -9785658442 Rev 1 7 to "CDCM" " Commonwellin Edition Co 196/09/30 1,294pp 91993 035-91998 236
- 8703080240 Forwards amends 126,149,172 & 168 to homees DPR-19,DPR-28, DPR-29 & CPR-30 & safety evaluation Amends update pressure-temperature outside contented in homee TS to 22 effective hill power yes.

  87.AMG, IF 97/02/28 JOHNSONU Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp. 91891-231-91991-271
- --9709090897 Amende 183 & 146 to Iconees DPR-19 & DPR-25,mappeobreis, opdating pressure-temperature curves contained in licenses TS 22 affective kill power yrs STANG,G.P. 97/02/29 16pp 91901 293-91991 248
- -9709070506 Amende 172 & 188 to interess OPF-29 & OPF-30,respectively, updating pressure-temperature curves contemed in bornese TS 22 effective full power year PULSIFER,R M 97702/29 16pp 91991 249-91991 266
- -0703000250 Sufety evaluation supporting primited 153,148,172 & 168 to increase OPP-19.DPP-25.DPR-29 & OPP-30,respectively 97/02/26 Gpp 91991 266-91991 271
- B466216160 Lists IPEs being work under separate nover for use in performing work on IPE Risk Inagita program. DROUINM T Severe Accident bases Branch (880717-841217) FBN W-8168 B4/06/ 16 CAMPAL Sands Fascoul Laborationer 1p 92965 (71-82286 17)
- \$783138385 Application for amends to homewa DPR-29 & DPR-Squaveing bases for TS 3/4 9 E to climity purpose of SR 4 9 E KRAFT,6 S Commonwealth Edwarn Co 97/09/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) Spc 92/25/070-92128/075
- -6787130261 Proposed lech apec bases 9/4 9 E.chmiung purpose of SR 4 9 & \*Commonwealth Edeon Co \*97/09/09 Spp 92126/073-82128 075
- 879886610 Forwards emends 154,149,173 & 169 to accesses DPR-19,DPR-25, DPR-29,DPR-30 & satisfy evaluation Amends would change TSs by allowing single control rod to be moved when plant in hot situations or cold shutdown condition PULSERUR M 97703/04 JCHRSON, Commonwealth Edeon Co 2pp 91984 342-91984 380
- -978398945 Amends 179 & 169 to kelendes DPR-29 & DPR-30, respectively, revolving Title by allowing single RC recived white blant in hot shutstown or cold shutstown condition providing one rod out shutstox operation & recived switch in valual position PULSBERGIJI M 97/02/04 7pp 91964 951-91964 957.
- -9783958392 Safety evaluation supporting emends 154,149,173 & 169 to increase DPR-19,DPR-29 & DPR-30,respectively 97703704 3pp 91994 359-91964 360
- \$703190696 Clarifies util position on protection of MCVs during postulated hot shorts HOSMER,J B. Commonwealth Edition Co. 97/03/36 Document Control Example (Document Control Desk). 2pp. 92049-358-92049-359.
- 9763140190 (Hotelination of 970313 Receiving w/left in Rockville,MD to decime assembly w/Dearten & Quid Cities control from heating & ventilation sys. STANG,JF 97/03/12 CAPRA,R A 3pp 82116 336-92116 336
- 8003180166 Forwards amends 155,150,174 & 170 to lecetaris DPR-19.DPR-25, DPR-29 & DPR-30 & SE, expectively Amends riverse TS to clearly & maintain community between operability requirements for protective instrumentation. PULSIPER,1M 87703/14 JOHNSON,) Commonwealth Edward Co. 2pp 82177 160-92177 186
- -6709190199 Americk 155,150,174 & 179 to tonness CPR-19,0PP-25,0PP-26 & DPR-30,respectively,evening TS to clamy & maintain consistency between operability reguirements for proteotive insammentation & neacosited automatic bypean seatures STANIA,J F 97/03/14 22pp 59:177 162-92177 163
- -8783168165 Selvey evaluation approving amends 155,159,174 & 170 to isoeness OPR-19,0PR-25,0PR-29 & DPR-30,neepschively \* 97/03/14 3pp 92177 184-92(77 186)
- 9781219117 Forwards 160-day response to GL 96-05, "Principle Verification of Distinguishes Capability of Safety-Related Motor-Operated Velves."
  HOSNER,J B. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/15. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 9pp. 82236 112-92336 117

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Bylletins & correspondence

- 9703030466 Forwards reteil request CR-19,rev 0 to librid ten yr etterval meg plan KRAFT,E 9 Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/18 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 4pp 91958 258-91858 262
- 67e663e071 Forwards map repts 60-254/96-20 5, 50-266/96-20 on 961207- 970127 8, notice of workton CALDWELL, J. Region 3 (Post 629201) 97/02/20 KRAFT,E Commonwealth Edeon Co 3pp 91957 032-91957 035
- •••P709090977 Notice of wellabors from lings on 961207 970127 Violation moted opinition left SEGIT "B" train control seelch in "Off" 5 did not visitly that all amunicipalities were clear

  \*\*Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/20 2pp 91967 036 91967 036

- -8769080666 (hep-repts 50-254/96-20 & 50-265/96-20 on 961207-670127 Violations noted Major areas irrepected kommen operations, surveillente, plant support.
  \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/20 30pp 91987 037-91867 085 A huamannament a
- 9783838142 Ack recept of 970131 Nr informing NRC of steps listen to correct deviations noted in help repts 50-284/98-15 & 50-285/98-01
  RIPAS,M.A. Region 3 (Past 620201) 97/02/25 KRAFT,E. Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp. 81891 031-91991 034
- 9703940362 Submits request for determit w/compliance to EE Bulletin 96-003 HCSN/ER,J. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Oncument Control Desk). 2pp. 91960-262-91960-263
- 9783675186 Informe NPC staff of util plans to explainment reconsinendshons of BMP(V)P TRIVIR Core Spray Informatic Impo & Plays Employation Guidelants " RAFT,6 B Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Date), Spp. 92031 246-92031 249
- 9763946265 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Westerssee in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Religing Security Sale of Dry Once-Through SGs "
  MARTINAT T 97/03/94 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92055
- 1703040335 MRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Curing Genera Ur 38-10 Cityscut Inspe " AAARTIN,T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edecin Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92005-212-92005-225
- #70313023E Responds to NRC 870204 fit re violations noted in inter repts 50-254/98-17 & 50-298/98-17 Corrective approximation to the violation parts evaluation 0-1989-0013-10 poor to being initiated in affected pumps KRAFT\_E S Correctionment() Education Co. 977/02/95 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch)
- 9709170932 Forwards map repts 60-254/97-03 & 60-265/97-03 on 970209-05 & notice
- of violation GRANT, G.E. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/07 KRAFT, E. Commonweelth Edecin Co. 2pp. 92151 001-92151 015
- -9788170048 Notice of wolsten from map on 970203-05 Violation noted in unit 2 "A" RHR room drainings frough hewing nemovable, anterepte continuention greater than or squal to 1000 down betagarmine was not posted w/CAUTION CONTAMINATED AREA sign.

  \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/07 2pp 92151 003-92151 004
- -4792470051 Inap repts 50-254/97-03 & 50-265/97-03 on 970203-05 Violation noted Major sines inspected effluent radiation monitoring program,records & interviews w/sys engineering, chemistry,operations & RP personnel \* Region 3 (Poet \$20201) 97/03/07 \* Tipp 92151 005-92161 016
- 9703140142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents" MARTIN,T.T. 97/08/12 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-
- 6703146143 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inedequate Main Steem Safety Valve (MSSV) Setports & Parlomance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV Intet Piping " MARTIN,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-92257-019
- 9703140144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corromon in Concrete Contain-INSTIB MARTIN, T.T 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 12pp 92257 020 92257 031
- 9703278249 Provides history of establishment of ratiobaty program for plant decel generators & classication of use of program re-response to NRC Irap Repts 50-254/98-20 8 50-265/19-20 8 50-265/19-20 Proumont Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 10pp 92258-013-82256-023
- 9789190198 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cersent Erceion Finer Coettennent Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plasts" AAAFTIN.1 T 97/03/21 Conectidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92/267 032-92257 042
- 9705190139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Faukre of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Salety-Retailed Applications" MARTIN.TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92
- 9703270259 Forwards response to violations noted in linep Rept. 50-254/98-20 3, 50-265/98-20 Corrective actions job performance countering administered for individuals exched in instance KRAFT,E.S. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/03/29 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Dealt). 7pp. 92268 039-92288 045
- 9703200231 NRC info Notice 97.013, "Delicent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coalings of Nacion Power Plants"

  MARTINIT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 D83-32257 D88

## R. Periodic operating reports 2 related correspondence

- 9703039478 Forwards fitness for duty performance date for as month penod ending 981231 BRONSLIC Commonwealth Edwar Co 97/02/25 Document Control Granch (Document Control Deak) 22pp 91954 913-91954 934
- 9709000136 Forwards redirective effluent rept for Jul-Dan 1996 for Quad Came Muchae Power Station
  PEARCE, LW Commonwealth Edison Co. 87/02/26 Document Costrol Branch (Document Control Deat) 4pp 91952 201-91952 215
- -9709990167 Teffluent & Waste Deposable Semi-Armuel Rept by Jul-Dec 1995 "
  \* Commonwealth Edeon Co. 96/12/31, 3(pp. 91952,285,91952,215

9793239035 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Qued-Cates Nuclear Power Station Units 1 & 2 W/970310 for MODREK, PEARCELLW Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/28 21pp 92251002-92251092

#### V. Operator Examinations

- 9709049391 leques NRC Administrative Lin 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors ris elementon of nell exam schedule for operator leconomy MATTRATT 97/03/06 Controbation Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177 040-92177 047
- DOCKET 80-206 POWIT BEACH MUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1
- F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection place
- B70811B213 Forwards Roy 2 of Section 4 0 of ISPSI Security Plan for Prant Beach Nuclear Plant Units 1 & 2 End withheld JOHNSOND F Wecomen Electric Power Co. 97/03/09 | Document Control Branch (Occument Control Death) 19 92079 344-82073 344

#### Adjudicatory correspondence

- #70#100098 Responds to 951117 Petition,requesting that NRC prohibit loading of V9C-24 casks at nuclear sites well male-assembly added basket at Palendes Nuclear plant unloaded & unloading process evaluated COLLINS,S.J. 97/03/04 SHILLINGLAW,F Afficient Net Assigned Spp 92007 319-92007 349
- -\$703160636 Oractors Documen 97-05 under 10CFR2 206 ns 951117 Petition filled by F Shiftinglaw requesting that NRC take action to prohibit loading of VSC-24 oaste at rutilear sides COULMS.S.J 97/03/04 12pp 98087 324-92027 395
- -8703180867 Notice of issuance of Director's Occision under 10CFFt2 206 concerning 551117 Potition requisiting that NRC prohibit leading of spent nuclear fuel was VSC-24 day obtained coales of occision plant.

  COLLING,S.J. 87703/04 2pp 92027 396-92027 349

#### P. Operating Roomes stage documents & correspondence

- 8760030134 Confirms discussion between M Kunovelle & F Plenije is routine and meeting acheduled for 970305 in Maintowoo, Wisconsin,to decase status of facility performance improvement initiatives & sease required to be reached MCCOPMEMCK-SERGE Region 3 [Post 82021] 87702/20 PATULSKI,S.A. Wisconsin Becling Power Co. 1p. 91831-030-91831-030.
- 6703060626 Requests add into re 970116 submittel to change minimum boron concentration required by refusing water storage tanks bone and storage tanks & wristy re-jections accumulators during normal operation GIMDRIMALL 97/02/25 GRISG,R R Wisconen Electric Power Co 4pp 91983 355-91993 356
- 958Q159165 informs of NFS1 conclusion that previously submitted proprietary macker weeked into submitted in response to GL 92-01 "RV Structural integrity." may need to be released so that all formises here access to subjust of GANGERONAM 95/09/09 CARPENTER,C Spp 92206-020-02266-027
- 8708068433 Documents NRC telecone of 970219.ssuing NOED 5 970221, danying request for 36 in actions on MOED BEACH, A.B. Region 3 (Point 820201) 97/03/03 PATULSKQ,S.A. Wileconsin Electric Power Co. 6pp 91908 134-61909 139
- 9703140105 Summary of 970224 meeting w/Misconen Electric Power Co & GLS Enterprese, inc en Rockville, MD re-environ qualified sequenced inside contaminent to perform function tabloreing lose-of-coolant accident affected by revised profiles GUNDRUM, L. 97703/43 160pp 92115-001-92115-198
- 8703120877 Provides suppl into for TS change request 192,proposing to modify T9 Section 16.3.3, "ECCS, Abeliany Cooling Syst, Air Representation Fan Coolins & Contaminant Spray" to incorporate ACTs similar to NUREG-1437, Rev 1 JOHNSON DF Wesoner Beach Power Co. 97703/06 Decument Control Draid: 2pp 82125.146-92125.147
- 9703100141 Forwards councily liabilital replacement page for mention into 970212 TS change received 196 change regretal 166 JOHNSOND F. Wisconem Electric Power Co. 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 2pp. 62169-342-92199-343
- B703200554 Discusses 970305 meeting in Manetowice, WI re status of facility performance improvement investives & majors to be resolved prior to restaining Unit 2 Agenda, ozer load issues, startup commitment lat & restain commitment status encl. MCCOPARTICK, JW Region 9 (Post 520/201) 97/03/13 PATULSKLS & Wilsonnein Electine Power Co. 179pp 92168 001-92186 179
- 9703250199 Responds to GL 96-05, "Penodic Ventication of Design-Basic Capability of SR MCVs \*\*
  JOHNSON,D F Wisconem Electric Power Co 97/03/17 Document Control Brunch (Document Control Deat) 8pp 82251 340-82251 344
- 8703250141 Provides addition of support of supplifor TS change requests 188 & 199 re until 2 operations following replacement of 3/2s. JCH-850NLD F Wisconsin Blacine Power Co. 97/03/29 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 3pp. 82257 141-92257 148

- -4743250143 Proposed tech space 15.2.2, "Salety Link,Reactor Coolent Sye Prossure." \* Wecomin Electric Power Co. 97/03/20, 3pp. 92257:144-92257:146.
- C. fospection reparts, IE Buttetine & correspondence
- 9703160985 Discusses investigation rept 3-96-042 in circumstances curreunding violetion of NRC requirements write working as leundry/decontamination technicies at plant, this 7-8.2. IEECPLAS. Region 3 (Post 820201), 96/99/05. ALLENT, S.R. Affiliation Not Assigned, 4pp. 92163-973-92163-080.
- —8793 198389 investigation rept 3-85-043. Noncompliance rectaixer of about 950406,8Pl. Allent engaged in deliberate misconduct by tabley radioactively conteminated particle to underside of table in radioactival learning roomait plant.
  \* Plagion 5 (Point 630201), 96/99/96, 4pp. 92159/077-92159/090.
- 9203190977 Discusors investigation rapt 3-96-024 to circumstances surrounding violetion of NPC requirements while working as rediophenistry technicien at pleat, Unite 1 5-2 5 towards NOV.

  9EACH,A.B. (Region 3 (Post 820201), 98/11/14, GCODCHILDMG.L. Attitution Not Assigned, 4pp. 92159:061-92153:068.
- -6765196982 Notice of violation from investigation raps 3-95-024 on 960619-0628. Violation notack SL Geoschild, natiocarrantistry technician at plant, angeged in delibrate meconduct by initing to perform CA obeck HP5660 on 960424.
  \* Region S (Poet 820201), 86/11/14, Spp. 22133/064-62153:066.
- 9703060139 Responde to NRC 970123 fir re-violations noted in imprings, 50-266/98-03-& 50-301/88-03 Cornective aptionalismed temporary change to ACP 0.0 re-bellany changers & will incorporate temporary change to permanent procedure rev. JCH-NGON, D.F. Watcomen Especial Power Co. 97/02/24. Document Control Branch (Comment Control Deek), 4pp. 91864:367-91984-380.
- ST08889440 Forwards insp repts 50-288/86-19 & 50-301/96-19 on 561217-970127 & NOV.
  GALDWELL, IL., People 3 (Poet \$30301), 97/02/27, PATULSKI, S.A. Wesonein Electic Power Cp. 4pp. 82002:001-92002:038.
- -8708080442 Notice of violation from inap on 961217-970127. Violation notabliconsess identified that on 961216, auxiliary operator was preparing Unit 2 residual heat removal eye for RILS, work evolution & did not open valve 27H-7064 as required, "Region 3 (Post 620201), 97/02/27, 2pp. 92002005-92002005.
- -9708060443 Inep repts 50-286/96-19 & 50-301/96-19 on 981217-970127. Websitees sold-fully trade important operations, maint, engineering & plant support.
   Region 3 (Post 620201), 97/02/27, S2pp. 92002:007-92002-098.
- 9793269184 Discussor inspirects 59-265/96-16 & 50-301/96-16 on 961202-13,16-20 & 970206-07. Violations noted. Violations of concern because of tack of attention to lature which has been previously identified. GOBS\_IA\_Region 9 (Post 80201), 97/03/03, GRSGG\_R.R. Wisconein Electric Power Oc. 7pp. 92254:001-92254:008.
- -870828850 Notice of violation from Insp on 961202-870207.Violation notedom 961205.Aspectors observed that operature did not watch for fluid discharge from dised generator text parts during jacking of 9-02 engine flywheel one revolution. \* Physion 3 (Poet 820201), 97/03/03. 3pp. 92294308-82294010.
- \*\*8708388882 Insp rapis 50-286/98-18 & 50-201/98-18 on 961202-12,18-20 & 970208-97-Volations roted Mejor grees impertedoperations, maintenance.org/neeting & plant expoort. Paginn 3 [Post 529201], 97/93/93. Sept. 92264/911-92284/999.
- 1709040265 MRC Into Notice 97.006. "Westpresses in Pearl-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Reliting Securciary Side of Dry Orde-Through SQs." 844-TIN.T.T., 97/03/04. Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92095203-2203-211.
- 9703040339 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Ouring Generic Lir 88-10 Circleus Ingo." IAARTIN\_T.T. . 87/03/08. Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp. 920352:12-82035:226.
- 9763119976 Forwards response to NSC 970204 fit re-violations noted in imp repte 50-265/96-16,50-301/96-15 8, 72-0005/96-15. Contactive actions; plant waste was promptly cleaned up. JCH4950N,D.F. Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 97/03/06. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 8pp. 92049/350-92049/357.
- \$793365184 Confirms discussion between 84 Kanowski 8 F Mentje to conduct predecisional enforcement conference on \$70409. Purpose of conference to discuss apparent violations towelfied is help repts 55-265/96-18 & 50-201/98-18. MCCCR8AICK\_JW. Region 3 (Post 80201). 97/08/11. PATULSKI,S.A. Wasconsin Electric Power Co. Ppp. 82169:025-92189:027.
- 9783140142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breater Subcomponents." IANFITM.TT. 97/03/12. Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 62257:001-62257:010.
- 8789146145 NRC Into Holice 87-009, "Institiquate Main Steam Salety Valve (MSSV) Sepokto & Performance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping." MARTIN.T.T., 97/03/12. Cossolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92267:011-22257:019.
- 8703140144 NRC tric Notice 87-010, "Liner Pinte Correction in Concrete Containments."
  MARTIM.T.T., 97/03/13. Correctioned Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92257-020-92257-031.
- 9705180199 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cement Erosion From Conteinment Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Resets."

  45471N.7.T. 97/03/21, Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 11pp. 92257392-92257-042,

- 9703190199 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thewritily induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITE/Goold AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." IMARTINITY. 97/03/21. Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp. 92357-043-92257-065.
- E780300221 NRC Into Notice 87-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protection Coatings at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTINIT.: 97/03/24, Cossolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257:063-82257-069.
- 8799398178 Submite steem generator sube imp resulte for facility.
  GUNDRUM,L. NRC No Desaited Affliction Given. 97/03/24. MALANOWSKI,T. NRC No Detaited Affliction Given. 1p. 92277:037-92277:037.
- 8703270068 Ack receipt of 970131 litur response to civil pensity proposed by MRC in Rudd 961303. LESERMANUJ. Ofe of Enterconnent (Foel 670413), 87/03/26. GRIGG,RJR. Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 2pp. 92268036-92256037.
- R. Petfedie exercting reports & related porvessionalence
- 8703090655 "1996 Avruel Results & Date Rept for PONP,Unite 1 & 2." W/970227 in: JOHNSON,D.F. Wisconsin Geotric Power Co. 96/12/31, 96pp. 91995:237-91995:333.
- 6763669161 "ISFS: Point Beach Nuclear Plant Units 1 & 2 Annual Monitoring Rept 1990," W/970225 in.
  JOHNSCHUD.F. Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 96/12/91. 22pg. 92011:277-42011:296.
- 6793116882 Forwards monthly operating rapts for Feb 1997 for Point Beach Mucher Plant, Units 1 & 2 & raylood monthly operating rapt for Jen 1997 for Point Beach Mucher Plant, Unit 2, JOH1020M, DF, Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 97/03/06, Document Control Branch (Document Control Deelg, bp. 82121:980-92121:985.
- --SYSC119396 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Point Beach Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2. KOUDELKA,M.B. Wisconein Electric Power Co. 97/02/26, Spp. 92121:081-92121:086.
- —EP08118085 Revised monthly operating rept for Jan 1997 for Point Beach Muclear Plant.Uril 2. KOUDELIKA,M.B. Wisconsin Blockle Power Co. 97/0±/31. 2pp. 82121:087-82121:088.
- 9703140878 Forwards correction to FFD program performance data on confirmed positive treats for appealin applicances for stormanth period ending 981231.
  JOHPSCHADE, Visionalin Electric Power Co. 97/08/10, Document Control Branch (Document Control Charle), 2gp. 28138/091-82132002.
- 2. Reportable occurrences, LERs & named correspondence
- \$783709017 LGR 97-008-00xon 970131, non-estimate ductorate located above safety-related equipment in containment occurred. Caused by incomplete statement exactly and the containment occurred. Caused by incomplete statement unit 2 relating outline, W/570203 lgr.
  ADAI/S.G., JOHNSON,D. Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 97/03/03, 6pp. 92109-012-02109-017.
- \$703110166 LER 87-S01-00:on 870204,compensatory measures for microwave zones had not been implemented. Caused by negt oversight of CAS & SAS activities was inadequated. Actil regt oversight of CAS & SAS operations has been implemented. W/ 970304 Br.
  MCCULLIMALE., JOHNSON, D.F. Wisconsin Blectric Power Co. 97/03/04. 4pp. 92109-032-93108-055.
- 9793259081 LER 97-009-00:on 970214.potential for safety injection failure during filling of safety injection accumulator disconvered. Caused by attailion not adequately covered by procedures Procedure 04-100 revised. W/970317 for. CASTELL.CA., JOHNSON,D. Wisconein Earthic Power Co. 97/03/17. 4pp. 92275-006-92278-5011.
- 8703286186 LER 87-010-00:on 970219.evo weter 6 component cooling water TS action requirements were not energy expected because floatened did not consply w/cold shubdown requirements of TS 15.3.3.C.2 & 15.3.3.D.2 Evaluations were performed w//870321 %r. WEAVER\_D. JOHNSON,D.F. Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 97/03/21, 7pp. 922776143-92276149.
- V. Operator Exceptuations
- 87938468811 Issuec NRC Administrative 1.9 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors to elimination of nati earth schedule for operator floerang. MARTIN.T... 97/03/06. Concelleted Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177:040-92177:047.
- DOCKET 59-247 FORT ST. VRAIN NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION
- F. Geourky, medical, emergency & the protection plant
- 9703190000 Submits application for transfer of nuclear regulatory Licenses SAM-2504 from UR to US DOE in revised security plan-End Withheld HASERS, L. Energy, Dapt. of. 97/05/12. KANE,W.F. Office of Nuclear Material Substy & Safeguards. Spt. 92196244-921962985.
- 9792286194 Foregric listed into re 1996 exercise of FSV ISFSI Emergency Response Penusian known as FCSAVEX-98. Penusian known as FCSAVEX-98. 9CRST.F.J. Public Service Co. of Colorado, \$7709/17. KOKAJKOJ., NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Ghan. 44pp. 12227:127-12271:170

## 44 DOCKETED ITEMS

#### N. General correspondence

979313934 Explains recent organizational changes that still has reade in Corporate Executive responsible for nuclear statute. PISHERLM J. Public Service Co. of Colonado. 87/03/05 Conument Control Energh (Cocument Control Deek) Zpp. 82136-213-82136-214

#### Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & perrespondence

- \$70x180404 First partial response to FOIA request for documents Documents inted in app A aircedy available in PDR Forwards app 8 documents App C documents being withheld in entirely (ref FOIA exemption 5)
  PUGHUN L Develo
- -- PT03109195 FDIA request for documents to NOV did 951030 addressed to Scientific Society Group to NFIC hep-right 50-257/94-03 & Of investigation repts 4-94-010 & 4-95-015 SAUFO.5 M. Affiliation Not Assigned 98/10/15 Division of Provider of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) Spp. 92036-308-82038-306
- -9793109195 Forwards OI rept of investigation in allegard Islandaston of radiation will records with the second service (Post 580201) 98/05/26 CALLAN,L.J. Pageo 4 (Post 520201) 4pp 92006 909-92036 912.
- -6783108198 Requests that General Council enlayer rept & determine whether sufficient evidence exists to take EA re fellefication of records
  GRAY\_JR Old of Enforcement (Post 970413) 95/05/20 CALLAM\_J Region 4 (Post 820201) PAPERIELLO,C J Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Saleguards
  GOLDBERG\_JR Office of the General Council (Post 860701) 3pp 92058 31392039 315
- wFF23108280 Forwards Of rept of investigation or alleged (Staffoption of records W/o end WILLIAMSON.E.L. Ofc of Investigations (Fost 860201) 95/05/17 CALLAN,L.↓ Region 4 (Fost 820201) dep. 92035 316-92095 321
- -BTRESTORERY Agrees w/Office of Enforcement regional approach
  MAMESHIN L. NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 95/08/31 JCNES,W G.,
  SANBORIN,G F. NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 1p 92038 322-92038 322
- -6789109294 Decumes proposed meeting in OI 445-015 SANSCHING F NRC - No Detailed Affiliason Gaven 95/08/31 SANSCRING F NRC -No Detailed Affiliation Gaven 1p 62038 323-62038 323
- -9793906295 Ack recept of mail JONES,W B. NEC - No Detailed Alliation Green 95/08/30 SANBORN,G.F. NRC -No Detailed Affiliation Gyen. 1p. 92038-324-92038-324
- -9760108289 Confirms 950911 for Ot meeting re CI 4-95-015 MAMISH.N L. NRC - No Dataled Affiliation Green 95/08/30 JONES.W B. NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 1p. 92036 325-92036 325
- -9783198211 Informs that enforcement action will be required to CI 4-85-015 concerning failure to perform response checks.

  GRAY\_I R Dic of Enforcement (Post 870413) 95/06/07 GALLAN\_L\_I Region 4 (Post 82060) R USSELL.WY GOLDBERG\_I R Office of the General Course (Post 890701) 2pp 92066 325-92068 327
- -- 9703190212 Remembe repy to NOV dist 951112 SANSORN,G Oto of Enforcement (Post 870415) 85/11/17 CALLANJ, COLLINS,S, SROWN,S MRC - No Detailed Alliabon Green 1p 82038 326-92036 328
- #8709190219 Responds to NRIC 951112 for re-violations noted in irrap ripli. Corrective actions temployee temporated & removed from facility. ZMRTEX.A. Affection Hot Assigned 95711715 IRRC No Detailed Affection Green 2pp 92008-329-92308-35.
- -8709190224 informs that NOV assued on 951030 revised to reflect NPC regnitybe; of mice to fatalloation of radiation survey records Revised NOV end: CALLANLL Flegion 4 (Post 520201) 96/04/02. NCELY,O Scientific Ecology Group, Inc. 4pp 92036-351-42203-394
- -8703100335 Informs that NOV issued on 951030 revised to reflect NPC intensityes of site re-old fature to assure compliance w/10CFRS0 9 concerning accuracy of indistant survey records Revised NOV end: CALLANULLI Region 4 (Part \$20201) 96/04/02 CRAWFORD,A.C Public Service Co-ol Coloredo 4pp 92036 356-92039 359
- --970110835 Revised NCV from insp rept 50-267/84-02 Violation noted instruction represents records of redistant surveys were present which were not complete & socurate \*\* Region 4 (Post 820201) 96/04/02 1p 82038 360-92038 560
- -9709190338 Raveed NOV from imp right 50-267/94-03 Violeton noted contractor to licensine extracted inacountry tradeson surveys.
   \* Region 4 (Post \$20201) 85/04/02 †p. 92038 355-92036 355
- -9705196242 Informs that MRC will be withdrawing NOV did 951030,based on reevaluation of evidence provided & response to NOV did 951112
  CALLASILLI Region 4 (Post 520201) 96704702 ZAHRT,K Affiliation Not Assigned 3pp 92049 001-42090 003
- 9703040265 NRC into Notice 97-006, "Westenesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Cince-Through Side." MARTIN, T.T. 97/03/04 Consolidated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035 203 90035 211
- 9703040338 MRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Duning Generic Ltt 86-10 Closeous Impos." #APTINLTT 97/03/06 Corsolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp. 92035-212-92035-225
- 9783146142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Fakures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Conscientated Edwon Co of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257.001-92757 pdg.

- 9783161143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Implequate Mism Steem Safety Valve (#458V) Solponto & Performance tesues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Poung " MARTRILT" 97/03/12 Correctedated School Co of New York, Inc. Sep. 92257 011-92257 019
- 9703140144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Correction is Consmit Contaminants."

  MARTINI,T 97/03/15 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92267 020-92257 021
- 9703180196 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Centent Erosion From Contaminant Subfoundations at Nucleus Power Plants" 
  NAMPTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92267 032-92257 042
- 9703190139 Suppl 1 to NRC bito Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Applicated Aging & Faskure of ITE/Gould AD Relates Used in Safety-Related Applications" (AARTINLT 97/03/21) Consolidated Eckson Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92
- 9703290234 NRC Wio Notice 97-013, "Delicent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coalings at Nuclear Power Plants" NARTIN, T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-92257-055.
- 9703270296 Confirms states & submits info NRC requested its achieckales for both transtion plain & May map achievase as encis A & B, respectively HAGERS,J. Energy, Dept. of 87/03/24 KOKAROJ, E. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards: 14pp 82286 333-82268 346

### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703076822 Forwards "Radiological Environ Monitoring Programs for Fort St Viran ISFSI for People Jan-Dec 1995."
  BORST,F. J. Public Service Co. of Colorado: 97/02/28 Region 4 (Post 820201) 2cp 92014 249-82014 258.
- -- 9703078026 "Redicingual Environ Monitoring Program for PSV ISPSI for Period Jan-Dec 1998 " JONES,V., JOHNSON,J.E. Colorado State Univ., Fort Colora, CO. BORST,F.J. Public Service Co. of Calerado 96/12/31 41pp 92014 248-82014 268
- \$313170206 Forwards "Armuel Redicactive Effluent Release Rept for Jan-Dec 1896 & Jan Mar 1997." All effluent releases completed as of 960703 Repts on activities after 960703 refeet deposal of solid visits GCRST, FJ Repts Service Co. of Colorado 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 4pp 96103 294-82133 320
- -8703176209 "Annual Radioactive Effluent Release Rept Jan-Dec 1995 & Jen-Mer 1997 " " Public Service Co. of Colorado 97/09/81 23pp 92153 298-42163 320

## V. Cooretor Exeminations

E793548291 bases NRC Administrative bit 97-92 to all holders of OLs or OPs for necles repower reactors re-elementon of natilexum schedule for operator housing MARTIN, T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, two 8pp 32177 040-82177 047

# W. Decommissioning Stage Documents & Correspondence

- 6793969639 Forwards responses to comments re-Fort St Yram final survey rept. BORST # J Public Bernos Co. of Colorado 97/02/27 HICKEY,J W Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards S2pp. 91996 253-91968 304
- 870,3040196 Forwards copy of amend to util NPDES,Wastewater Decharge Pennst CC-0001121,which dentities that monitoring of form pand outlet required when extestral wastewater being decharged through spetrach Godecquil disch BCMST,F3 Public Sennsc Co of Colorado 37/02/27 RCCEY,J W Office of Nuclear Material Safety 8 Safegiands, 8pp. 92018 255-92016 260
- 9703128619 Forwards agreed original of PAN for transmittel to City of Federal Register for publication.

  HICKEY, J. W. Dresson of Waste Management (NMSS 940408) 87/03/04 MEYER, D. Rufes & Dresotves Review Branch (Post 820323) 2pp 92079 247-92079 253
- -9703120428 Notice of receipt of PSC Decommissioning/Terministic plain for plast HICKEY, J.W. MRC - No. Detailed Affiliation Genon 97/03/94 Spp. 92079 249 82078 253
- 9703349134 Documents that ittere have been no advision strotting relience of radiosctive media from PSV Nuclear Station that potentially could have affected environ, subsequent to principal Replacement Control Branch (BORET, F. J. Public Service Co. of Colorado 97/03/18. Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Deatk) 2pp. 92252 036-92252 037
- 9709340438 Documents that no passymet has received radiation exposure at FSV in 1997 or at any time subsequent to 951105 fit. 9CRST,FJ Public Service Co of Colorado 97/03/18 Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 2pp 92242 332-22242 333

## Y. Dry Çaşk Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installations

#705060602 Advises that any subsequent cleue that could effect application must be authoritied to stall for myster 5 approval as supply to application. KDKL/KDLE. Office of Notices Malental Series 5 Subguerds 97/02/27 WILCYNSKI,J M Energy, Cept of 9pp 92012/021-62012/984

- --IFFS888055 Notice of consideration of transfer of formate SNM-2504 & subsequent iscense amend for ISFSI from PSC to DOE & opportunity for happing HAUGHREY,C J. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/02/27 Spp 92012-920-92012 334
- 9708070822 Forwards "Radiological Environ Monstering Program for Fort St Ween (SFS) for Pencil Jan-Dec 1996."

  90RST,F.J. Public Senece Co. of Colorado 97/02/29 Region 4 (Poet 820201) 2pp 82314 285-92014 289
- -9709070838 "Radiological Environ Monitoring Program for FSV ISFSI for Pened Jan-Dec 1996" JONESY, JOHNSON J.E. Colorado State Univ., Fort Colline, CO. GCRST,F.J. Public Service Co. of Colorado 96/12/31, 41pp. 92014/248-92014/288
- \$763138373 Semmery of 870220 meeting w/DDE to decume Fort Virein ISFSI license transfer from Public Ste Co of CO to DDE ID KOKAROJES Office of Nuclear Meternal Safety & Safeguards 97/03/06 KARE,W F Office of Nuclear Meternal Safety & Beleguards 100pp 92122 001-82122 100
- \$763198080 Submits application for transfer of nuclear regulatory License SNM-2504 from trit to US DOE to revised ascurity plant End withheld HAGERS, J. Energy, Dept of 97/03/12 KANEW F. Office of Nuclear Matienal Selety & Saleguards, 2pp 82199 244-92199 245
- 9792198112t Forwards proprietary data necessary to apprade reducted CCE FSV ISFSI 8ARI per NRIC 570227 request Encl withheld MAGERSAL Energy, Dest of 87703/13 KANEW F Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 15pp 22207 250-82207 246
- 8783280134 Forwards least; into its 1996 exercise of FSV ISFSI Emergency Response Renuted known as FOSAVEX-88 SCRST,FJ Public Senios Co of Colorado 97/02/17 KOKAJKOJL, NRC - No Deballed Afficiano Ginten 44pp 92271127-92271170
- 9703270394 Continue dates & setumbs wife MRC requested ne schedules for both transition plan & May step activates as enable A & B, respectively: HAGERSJ Energy, Dept. of 97/03/24 KOKAJKOJLE Office of Nuclear Material Switer & Salegueste 14pp 92296 333-92295 349

#### DOCKET SE-205 OCCINEE HUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

### F. Seturity, reedical, emergency & fire protection plans

- E709030345 Revisited EPPPs.including consisting of Rev 97-03 to Vol C.P.ev 2 to RP/0/ 8/1000/034,Rev 1 to RP/0/8/1000/16,Pev 1 to RP/0/8/1000/26 & Rev 0 to RP/0/ 8/1000/31 W/970296 in HAMPTON,J W Duke Power Co 87/02/26 63pp 91962 160-91652 222
- 9703190494 Summary of 970207 meeting w/licenses to security pien changes that are applicable to plants.

  MERSES,V 97/03/07 18pp 92078 211-82079 228
- \$703210346 Forwards Rev 3 to security training & qualification plan Rev willfield,per 10CFR73 21
  TUCKMANUM 6 Duke Power Co 87/03/12 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 42235 241-42235 249
- 9703180169 Forwards ER Date Sys implementation documents: JOUCOBUR\_I Ft. Invodent Response Branch 97/03/12 SAUX\_KIL SCIENTECH, Inc. 1p 92177 233-92177 233

## P. Operating Notings stage documents & correspondence

- 9703949142 Notification of cancellation of 970226 meeting w/DPC in Rodinstaul to discuss 8 provide that for start rife of environ rept statement disabled WRT requirements of 10CFRS1 for homes remertal CRAIGCM 97/02/16 MATTHEWS,DB Spp 01951 113-91951 117
- 9703049491 Forwitchs revised TSs is mod to emergency power system discussions w/ NRC staff HAMPTONLI W Duke Power Co. 97/02/18 Document Control Biranch (Document Control Deat), 4pp 81969 111-91969 116
- -9769049195 Proposed Tech Space 3.7 rs Kacwes Hydro units during periods of commercial power generalizan.
   \* Dute Power Co. 97702/18. 4pp. 91960 115 91960 118
- 9703040202 Forwards corrected pp to revened TS 3.16 Bases submitted 970212 Reveal pp 3.16-2 contains correction to editional decrepancy between marked-up & reveal pp 4.16-2 contains correction to editional decrepancy between marked-up & reveal pp 4.16-2 contains to the power Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dett) 2pp 81980 161-61960 183
- ~#F78844834 Rev to proposed TS 9 16 Seves.pp 3 16-2.com/cting editoral discrepan-Cy Dutes Power Co. 97/02/24 1p 91980 163-91980 163
- 9703978890 Informs that one-time integrated emergency power 5 ES functional test was performed on 970102-05 Keowee & Lee voltage and frequency protection mod implementation date, site provised HAMPTORIUM Date Power Co 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Date) 9 92016 360 92016 361
- 9705979651 Forwards supplemental into which is described in previous submittals & markup of original 75 smeand registal in TS 3.7 HAMPTORAL W Date Power Co. 97702/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deep 4pp 52015.202-52015.324
- -- 9703070812 Proposed tack appear revenue TS 3 7 \* Duke Power Co. 97/92/27 118pp 82015 206-92015 324
- 8708128194 Theleanth plantal response to FCIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made expetities in POR PCINELL, R. Divelson, of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 949714) 97/03/01 BINDERN'S Debances & Plantidon 24pp 92294 001-92887 173

- —8904080838 Concludes that Region III plants have or are letting appropriate actions to remove requirements for eithernate team sesting from 18 LARNAS, G.C. Assessmit Director for Region II Respitans, 89/03/21 PARTICINAL G. Associate Circulat for Projects (Post 870411) 3pp. 92254 095-92264 095.
- -9898190165 Informs of NRR conclusion that previously submitted graphistary reactor violating and submitted in response to GL 52-01 "RV Sauctual Integrity," may need to be retinated on that of increase both access to subjustic GAMBERONIAM 98/08/09 CARPENTER,C Spp 98298 020-92286 027
- 8793346942 Forwards Rev 1 to "Oconse Nuclear Station, Liberta Renewal Technical Into TR, CLIPS-1001" HAMPTON, JW Duke Fower Co. 97/03/12 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Dest) Spp. 92242.305-92242.309
- -970328934 "Oconee Nuclear Sezon, Lorense Recensi Technosi Info,TR, OLRIP-1007, "Rev I \* Duke Power Co. OLRIP-1001 R01 97/03/12. 2pp. 92242.308-92242309
- 5793249:190 Forwards request for rehet for use of adequate atternative engagements for less of code-required exemplators for certain reactor vessel shell welds HAMPTORU, W. Outce Forest Co. 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 17gp 92247.257-92247.203
- 6789179-174 Summary of 970305 meeting w/ulii in Roctotile,MD in environ rept for itcense renewal stage Left of participants & non-proprietry presentation stalks end CRAIG,CM 97/03/14 MATTHEWS,D 8 38pp 92177 948-92177 079
- 9780246086 Submits 180-day response to GL 98-05 re periodic ventication of designbasis capability of safety-velocid MOVs. TUCKMAN(T-8 Duke Power Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Brench (Document Control Desig 8pp 92243 008-92243 014
- B783278285 Provides edict into re 970204 th requesting exemption to requestrate of 10CFR70 24 re-oritically accident requestrates. TUCKNAMM,3 Dutie Power Co 97703/19 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Deet) 8pp 92287 352-82287 357
- 9783280299 Forwards strends 222.222 & 219 to bostoses DPR-36,DPR-47 & DPR-56 & safety evaluation. Amends add operations a suresistance requirements to operation & testing of Microwell Hydro Baseon to Cocque TSs.

  Letting of Microwell Hydro Baseon to Cocque TSs.

  Letting 06 Microwell Hydro Baseon to Cocque TSs.

  Letting 07 Microwell Hydro Baseon to Cocque TSs.
- -9708250252 Amenda 222,222,216 to incurse DPR-96,0PR-97 & CPR-96,actions operationly & terrelibrors requirements to operation & techniq BERKCM1.H N 97/03/20 10pp 92245 071-92243 082
- -8703368287 Selety evaluation supporting amounts 222,222 & 219 to homises DPR-36,0FR-47 & DPR-65,respectively 97/05/20 App 82243 063-62243 066
- \$703890345 Forwards line rept for AEOO special study, "Occide Sections Bys Design & Operation".
  ROSSLOE, Division of Salety Programs (Post 870418), 97703726 ROSSLOF Committee to Review Generic Requirements. THADANLAC, ZIMMEPBAANLE P. 2pp 92276 103-82276 217
- -476336656 "Occide Electrical Sys Design & Operation Special Study "
  LANK(3 F. ORNSTEIN,H.L., RAUGHLEY,W.S. Directon of Ballety Programs (Post
  870413) 97/03/51 50pp 92276 168-92276217
- 9702290376 Forestrids resolution of poet reselve contributes on AEOD dreit rept "Ocones Electrical System Design And Operation" ROSSLC E. Christon of Safety Programs (Fost 970415) 97/09/26 HAMPTON, I W Duke Preser Co. 17pp 92279 216-92278 266

## Q. Inspection reports, IX Bulletina & correspondence

- 9703060227 Requests technical essistance in reveloping acceptability of licenses corrective actions for deficiency envolving FEP points (Joseph Lowisses revised 100FR50-59 evaluations for Lints 2.8 3 HPI propria mode per letted into repts. signischOFF,E W 98/12/13 86F800W,H 2pp 91980 275-91990 276
- 9703050874 Provides response to violations noted in line Repts 50-289/96-17;50-270/ 96-17 & 60-297/96-17 Corrective actions: site continuous improvement team (CIT) formed to address area of configuration control from operations & repril. HAMPTORIJ W Duble Power Co. 97/02/26 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 14pp 91999-325-91999-339
- 8703070307 Forwards Rev 1 to Request for Rebel CNS-009,xrcheing editional change,/deleting weld identification numbers W/one coverage thinking HARRYCOLL W Cute Power Co. 87/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) Spp 92043-259-92045-253
- 9703040265 NRC Into Notice 67-006, "Weeknetows in Plant-Specific Energency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Day Orice-Through Side." MARTHALT 97/03/64 Conceideded Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92035 203-92035 211
- erreseasable NRC tests Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lif 98-10 Closecut Integs." MARTINI, T. 97/03/08 Consolidated Scient Co. of Mear York, Inc. 14pp 92095-212-92096-225
- 9763278294 Act recept of 970226 fir informing MRC of steps tellar to contact weightine noted in impring to 269/96-20, 50-279/96-20 & 50-287/96-20 CASTO/C Region 2 904082001) 97/03/10 HAMPTON,/W Dute Power Co 2pp 92/96 128-92286 129

- 6783250909 Forwards insp. reper 50-259/96-20,50-270/96-20,50-270/96-20 on 970205 8 NOV CASTO,C Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/93/10 HAMPTONA,J W Duke Power Co 3pp 92274 168-92274 166
- -97tization11 Notice of wolston from map on 961229-970206 Visitions noted activities affecting quality wire not prescribed by discurrented instructions &/or procedures w/appropriate qualitative Acceptance crateria.

  \* Region 2 (Post 30001) 97/03/10 2pp 92274 141-92274 142.
- -9703290816 Imp mete 50-269/95-20,50-270/96-20 & 50-267/95-20 on 901229-970208 Violations noted lifetor strates imagediad operations, matril, engineering & plant support. "Pregion 2 (Post BZBZ01) 97/03/10 44pp BZZ74 143-92274 188
- 9703140542 NPO Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magnetials Circuit Breaker Subcomponents."

  AMATRIA T 97/03/12 Conscisioned Edeon Co of Marr York, Inc. 8pp 92257 001-92257-010
- \$703146143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Mess Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Selpoints 5 Performance Insule Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Point " MARTINIT 

  87/03/12. Conspiriteted Edison Co. of New York, No. Spp. 82257-011-82287-019
- 9703194131 Responds to NRC 970127 it is wolstrone noted in map rapid 50-269/96-17,50-270/96-17 & 50-267/96-17 Corrective actions Pressure Test Requirement From has been created to communicate required post-fraumtenancia stati method HAAPTORU W Color Private Co. 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 6pp 62206.316-62206.315
- 9703140944 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Correspon in Concents Contamina"
  MARTHLYT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-92257 031
- 9702b9626 Forwards request for robot from ASME Section XI,1989 Edition All units, being addressed by Requisit for robot per NRC recommendations deliminated in NRC trep Repos 50,298795-65,50-270795-05 at 50,297795-95,det 950505 HAMPTON\_W Dute Power Co. 97703/15 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 36pp 92241 060-92241 115
- 8793190139 NRC (nfo Notice 97-011, "Comment Enduon From Contaminated Subfoundations of Nuclear Power Plants" MARTHI,TT 97/05/21 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92557-032-92357-042
- 8783180138 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITE /Gould AC Releys Used in Bately Retailed Applications." MARTIM,11 97/08/24 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92267-043-92267-062
- 678350881 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants."
  MARTIN, TT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 053-92257 068
- Pl. Periodio operating reports & related correspondence
- 6793679199 Forwards #these-for-duty performance date repts for period of Jul-Dec 1998 TUCKHAN,MIS Dutte Power Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deck) 16pp 92001 146-82001 159
- 9703190145 Foreierds monthly operating rept for Fisb 1997 for Occase Nacteer Station & revised monthly operating rept for Jain 1997 OMMERY, T. Date Power Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Gard Sp. 32201 173-42201 191
- 4789198947 Monthly operating rapid for Feb 1997 for Oconee Nuclear Station WILLIAMS, R.A. Duke Power Co. 17702/28 16pp 92201 175-92201 190
- -9703180366 Revened monthly operating repts for Jan 1997 for Oconne Nuclear Staton \* Dute Power Co 97/01/31 tp 82201191-82201191
- S. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence
- 9709040117 LER 97-002-00 on 970124, reactor building cooling unde technically incorrected due to design districtionary Roof cause & corrective actions will be addressed in supplemental right W/970220 for FOSTER, W W , HAMPTON, J W Duke Power Co 97/02/20 3pp 91961 180-91961 182
- 670336008 Informe that LER 50-289/87-02, "Reactor Bidg Cooling Unite Techniquity Inoporable Due to Congn Delicency," was submitted on 970220 More detailed engineering straffyee is still in progress to validate preliminary availables PAMPTON, W Dake Power Co. 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Deet) 2pp 92275 021-82275 022

## V. Operator Experimetions

- 9709270169 Informe that NRC plans to advanced RFES of ventor operator borning down on 970-00 Authorized representative of lacely meet submit to taking names of cardicises for extra PERILEST A. Region 2 (Post 820/21) 97/02/05 HAMPTON, W. Duke Power Co. 3pp 92258 119-92256 121
- \$792268149 Forwards responses to four questions raised during Region II 1986 USNING Training Managers Conference PEEBLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 920201) 97/05/04 JONES,B.K. Duke Power Co. 2pp. 92265 111-92265 112

87908-M0811 liquide NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPe for neclear power response re-elementon of half-expre schedule for operator log-rang MARTINLT 87/03/06 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92177 840-92177 947

#### DOCKET 50-270 OCONEE MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

- F. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plane
- \$703630249 Revised EPPs including consisting of Rev 97-03 to Vot C,Rev 2 to RP/0/ 8/1000/034,Rev 1 to RP/0/8/1000/16,Rev 1 to RP/0/B/1000/26 & Rev 0 to RP/0/ 8/1000/31 W/97026 Br HAMPTON,J W Ouke Power Co 97/02/26 63pp 91952 180-91952 222
- 9703130454 Summery of 970207 meeting w/licenses is security plan changes that are applicable to plants.
  (NERSES,V 97/03/07 19pp 92079 211-92079 229
- 9709230949 Forwards Fley 3 to security training 8 qualification plan Rev withheld,per 100FF73 21 TUCKMANUS 5 Dute Power Co. 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 3pp 62235 241-92235 243
- 4703180189 Forwards ER Date Sys implementation documents
  JOUCDEUR, J. F. Incident Response Branch 97/09/13 SAULIX L. SCIENTECK, inc.
  1p. 92177.238-92177.233
- P. Operating Seenee stage documents & correspondence
- B793040142 Notification of carcollation of 970225 meeting tr/DPC in Regionite,MD to decime & provide draft for staff into of Brivaron rept statement strafted WRT requirements of 10CFR51 for locaries renewal CRAIG,C M 97/02/18 MATTHEWS,D B 5pp 81951 t13-91961 117
- #F03848191 Forwards revised TSs to mind to emergency power system decuments w/ NRC staff HAMPTON, I'M Date Power Co. 97/02/18 Document Cowins Branch (Document Control Death, App. 91950 111-91960 118
- #8709040198 Proposed Tech Space 3.7 re Kaowse Hydro units during periods of consecuted power parameters.

  \* Duke Power Co. 87/02/18 App 81980 115-61980 119
- 8783840288 Forwards corrected pp to revend TS 3.16 Bases submitted 879212.9avised pp 3.16-2 donlars: correction to address discrepency between marked-up & revised pp. HABPTON,) W Duke Power Co. 97/02/24 Document Correct Branch (Document Control Deek). 2pp. 91980.161-91980.163
- -6762640224 Ray to proposed TS 316 Gases,pp 316-2,correcting additional decrepandy
   Duke Power Co. 97/02/24 1p 91960 162-01960 163
- 8740879980 injuryor that one-time integrated energoncy power & ES functional test was performed on 870102-05 Keomes & Lee vollage and frequency protection mod implementation delet, also provided HMAPTON, W Duke Power Co 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) \$29 82015 850-82018 361
- 9793979051 Forwards supplemental into which is described in previous submittals & markup of organia TS amend registed to TS 3.7 HAMPTONIA IV. Date Power Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Breach (Document Control Dest) 4pp 92018-202-82016-329
- EPROEPOST Propoped lech specs revening TS 3.7
   Duke Power Co. 97/02/27 118pp. 82915 206-92016 324
- \$703120104 Theteenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. Virecords being wisde swellste in PDR POWELLE Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 87/03/01 BNDER,N.S. Debarcas & Plampton 24pp 92284-001-82267173
- -836466283 Constitutes that Region II plants have or are lating appropriate actions to remove requirements for alternate translated from TS LANAS, 6: Assemble Descriptor Region 38/03/31 PARTLOW,J 6: Assemble Descriptor for Region 38/03/31 PARTLOW,J 6: Assemble Descriptor for Projects (Post 970411) 3pp 92284 996-92284 986
- -- #552:150365 Informe of NFIR conclution that praviously submitted progressivy seachor vessel info automated an response to 6L 92-01 "RV Structural Integrity," may need to be released so that all from new have access to subject on the self-relation of CAMPENTERIC Sop 92286 020-02265 027
- 2740340242 Forwards Rev 1 to "Coores Nuclear Station, Licentes Represent Technical Into TR, CLRP-1001"
  HAMPTON, I W Duke Power Co. 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Clocument Control Desig) 3pp 92242-305-92242-309
- -6782248245 \*\*Occisio Nuclear Station,Lovetee Ranamai Technical Into,TR, OLR9-1001,\*\*Rev 1 \*\*Date Power Co. OLR9-1001 R01 97/03/12 2pp 92242-908-92242-909
- 9703240180 Forwards request for rehel for use of adequate alternative examinations in less of orde-request determinations for parties reactor votate shall webbs. HARAPTON, J W Dujim Power Co. 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 17pp 92397 267-92247 263
- \$703240888 Submits 160-day response to GL 86-05 re periodic ventication of designbases capability of salely-related MCVs. TUCKMMNLT'S Dates Power Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branck (Document Control Design bp. 92243

- 9703276289 Provides acid side is 970204 for requireming eleging description to requirements of 1007970-24 is ortically accedent requirements. TUCKRANI, M.S. Oaks Power Co. 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 659-92267-952-92267-957.
- #749398/06 Forwards execute 222,222 & 219 to toerace DPR-36,0PR-47 & DPR-55 & safety distribution. Amends add operabley & surveillance requirements to operable a testing of Keowee Hydro Station to Oconee TSs LABARSE.D E 97/09/20 HAMPTON,J W Outre Power Co typ 92243 068-82243 066
- •4791391222 Amends 222,222,219 to kosees OPR-38,0PR-47 & DPR-55,adding operability & surveillance requirements in operation & locking BERKOW,H N 97/03/20 10pp 92243 071-82245 062
- -- STEGESTEZET Gallety evaluation supporting amends 222,222 & 219 to homeon CPR-38.0PR-47 & OPR-65\_respectively \* 87/02/20 App 92243 083-82243/088
- 9793290365 Forwards fews nept for AEOO special study, "Occines Electrical Bys Design & Operation"
  FIDSSLC E Division of Sefety Programs (Post 870413) 97/03/26 RIOSS,D F Connected to Review Genero Requirements THADANI,A C, ZIMMERSANA,R P 200 92276 168-92276 217
- -6705260365 "Cooree Electrical Sye Design & Operation Spaces Study "
  LANKK,G F., ORNSTEIN,H L., RAUGHLEY,W S. Division of Safety Programs (Post
  670415) 97/03/31 50pp 82276 188-62276 217
- \$702200379 Forwards resolution of previous comments on AEOC draft rept "Oconea Sectional System Design And Operation" ROSSI,O E Develon of Setaty Programs (Poel 870418) 97/09/29 HAMPTON,I W Date Poeter Co 17pp 92276 218-92279265

#### Q. Inspettion reports, IE Building & correspondence

- 9702060227 Requests technical assistance in reviewing acceptability of increase connectives actions for distinctory envising HPT pump Learning review 100FR50 59 evaluations for Units 2 & 3 HPT pump mode, per listed map repts.
  addition/CHTF,E W 196/12/13 987RCMM/H 2pp 91990 275-91990 276
- 9703050656 Informs that completen of 160C17 retueling outage tentralively acheduled for 870326 no response to violations noted in Teap Repts 50-203/96-05,50-270/96-09,60-207/96-09-8-72-004/78-09 https://doi.org/10.000/
- 8/9863074 Provides response to violations noted in thep Repts 50-269/99-17;50-270/ 99-17 & 50-267/99-17 Corrective actions also continuous improvement fears (CrT) formed to sideres area of configuration control from operations & maint. HAMPTON,J W Date Power Co. 97/02/29 Cocament Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 14pp 91999-325-31999-339
- 9703070297 Forwards Rev 1 to Request for Rehel CHS-009,including editional change, deleting weld adorthication numbers W/one oversize drawing HAMPTONL/W Duke Rower Co. 97/03/09 Document Control Branch (Document Control Beat) 5pp 92043 289-92043.293
- 9783940255 NRC Into Notes 97-005, "Weeknesses on Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Protectures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Onco-Through Side " NAVTIN-TT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92035
- 8793046838 NRC Info Notice 97-907, "Pyoblems Identified During Generic Ltr 89-10 Closecut Ingos" MARTENTY 97/03/08 Controlidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 14pp 92/08/212-92/038-226
- 9763279294 Ack recept of 970226 fit informing NRC of staps taken to correct violations noted in trep repre 50-259/95-20, 50-270/95-20 & 50-287/95-20 CASTOC Prepor 2 (Poet 520201) 97/03/10 HAMPTON, I W Duke Power Co. 2pp 62296 126-92295 129
- **979328000 Forwards map rept: 50-269/96-20,50-270/98-20,50-270/98-20 on 970208 A NOV CASTO,C. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 HAMPTOM,J.W. Duke Power Co. 3pp 82274 136-92274 136.**
- --8702280911 Notice of violation from step on 981229 970206 Violations noted activities affecting quality were not prescribed by documented statestions &/or procedures w/appropriate qualitative acceptance ordens Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/09/70 2pp 92274 141-82274 142
- -itirbazarothis linep repts 50-268/96-20,50-270/96-20 & 50-287/96-20 on 961228-97/200 Violations noted Major areas inspected operations, ment, engineering & plant export.
   Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 44pp 92274 143-92274 186
- BY89 448 142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Potential Features of General Electric Magnetines Cross Breater Subcomponents"

  MARTIN.TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-92257 010
- 9763148 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inedequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSRV) Setponts & Performance hasses Associated W/Long MSSV Inlist Piping MARTIN,TY 97/09/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257-011-2257-019
- 9783199131 Passponde to FRC 970127 in re-volations noted in map repts 50-269/96-17,50-270/96-17 & 50-287/96-17 Contactive actions. Presente Test Requirement Form has been created to continuaticate required post-manastrance test meritod: HAMPTON, W Date Power Co. 97/02/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 6pp 92296.310-22209.316
- \$\frac{100146 MRC Into Notices 97-010, Tuner Plate Companion in Concents Consists of the Market Plate Of the Mark Tork, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-92257 021

- #FR3348235 Forwards require for relief from ASME Section XI,1989 Edition All under being addressed by Request for refer per NRC recommendations definitioned in NRC Insp Repts 50-266/95-55-270/95-05 & 50-267/95-05,did 850505 HAMPTON J.W. Dutte Power Co. 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 36pp 92241 080-92241 116
- 6793130136 NRC (no Notice 97-011, "Cement Erceion From Contemment Subfoundations of Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Etheon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 6765190139 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging 8. Fature of ITE/Sould AC Release Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Conceletated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92357-043-92257-052
- \$703290221 NRC Info Notice 97-013, 'Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coolings at Nacion Power Plants'"
  MARTIN, T 7 97/03/24 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. dpp 92257-953-92267-038

#### P. Periodio generating reports & related correspondence

- 9703070198 Forwards Minese-lor-duly performance data repts for period of Jaf Dec 1998 TUCKNAN,M S Duke Power Co 97/02/27 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Deck) 14pp 92031148-9203(159
- 9703190145 Forwards monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Coorne Nuclear Station. & revised monthly operating rept for Jan 1997. OBM/ERRY,T Duke Power Co. 97/09/14 Document Control Bremch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92
- -6793690147 Morthly operating repts for Feb 1937 for Oconee Nuclear Station WILLIAMS, R.A. Duke Power Co. 87/02/26 16pp 92201175-82201190
- -6763196156 Revised monthly operating rights for Jan 1997 for Oconee Nuclear Statem

  \* Dulie Power Co. 97/01/31 | Ip. 92201 191 92201 191

#### 3. Peportable constrances, LERs & valued correspondence

- #703076080 LER 96-007-01 on 981206 maint technicians found electine motor rotating in wrong direction Caused by medequate work practices; documents not followed correctly Procedures revised W/970227 for SCNIDAT, HAMPTON,J W Duke Power Co. 97/02/27 Spp. 92074-265-92074-279
- 9703078082 LER 96-008-01 on 961211, NRC vrep of plant implementation of GL 56 10 stantified issue w//mchor/Darling double data gate valves. Caused by deficient dataset on manufacturate effection of compensions, Procedures revised W/970227 for BONDURT, HAMPTON, J W Duke Power Co. 97/02/27 Spp. 92074 274-42074 281
- 9783289083 (vitorine that LER 50-259/67-02, "Flescrint Bidg Cooling Units Technically Incompile Due to Cetago Deficiency," was submitted on 970220 More detailed engineering early progress to validate proking to the submitted on HAMPTON, IW Duke Power Co. 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp 92275 021-92275 022

## V. Operator Exeminations

- #70\$279196 Informs that NRC plane to administer GPES of written operator intensing scan on 970409 Authorized representative of liability must submit its listing names of candidates for exam.
  PESSESS,T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/06 HAMPTON J.W. Duke Power Co. 3pp 82256 119-92250 121
- \$0030861489 Forwards responses to four questions tested during Region 11 1988 USERIC Travers Managers Conference PESBLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/03/04 JOHES,B K Dute Power Co. 2pp. 32265 111-32265 112
- 6703066281 lesses REC Administrative Lie 97-02 to 68 holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors in stainington of nuclears actedule for operator losineng MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Corsolidated Edecin Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177/940-92177/047

## DOCKET 50-271 VERMONT VANKEE MUCLEAR POWER STATION

# F. Security, medical, amergency & fire protection plans

- 8763868327 Requests that Procedure Wissers Guide be replaced w/attracted carcellation incline did 970221 which has been incorporated into AP 0037,Plani Procedures,rev 5

  \*Vernoors Yarrium Nuclear Power Corp. 97/02/21 3pp 82016 288-92916 300
- 8780110802 Forwards Vermont Yankee SALP rept 50-271/97-99 for pendd 950716-970118 HILLERH J. Region 1 (Poet 820201) 87/09/05 REID,D A Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Cosp. 4pp 92019-043-92019-032
- -9703110049 SALP rept 50-271/97-99 (or 950716-670118 \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 67/03/95 (op. 92018 047-92019 062
- 9793190007 Forwards copy of notice of environ assessment & finding of no agarificant impaid in application did 980817 for exemption from emergency lighting requirements of App R to 100FRSD for Vermont Yankes Nuclear Power Station RODNES/VL 97/08/05 REID,D.A. Vermont Yankes Nuclear Power Corp. 2pp 92079 347-82079 369.

- 8763190148 Rev 14 to EPR\* OF 3524, "Emergency Actions to Ensure Initial Accountable & Security Response"
  "Vernorit Yarkse Nuclear Power Corp. 97/03/10 24pp 92188.001-92198.024
- 9763270164 Forwards eventribus resulted by Commission in requirements of Section (III J of 10C/FTS0,4cp R in response to 960517 fit in CONEY, U. 97/03/23 REID.D.A. Vermont Beckin Power Co., Inc. 3pp R2277 061-62277 070
- -8703279189 Examption from requirements of section RI J.of 10CFR50.app R secund by Commession in response to 980817 for COLLINS.S.J. 97/03/23 Vernoont Yenkes Naciser Power Corp. Spp. 92277.064-20277-088.
- #FFESTPHE1 Safety avaluation approving examption from lighting requirements of 1DCFR50,App R.Section III J
   #F7/03/25 2pp 02277 090-32277 070

### H. General correspondence

- #703069126 Provides changes to Vermont Yankes recipients of NFIC correspondence to taked DLFFF/JJ Vermont Yankes Nuclear Power Corp. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 1p 92003.273-93003.273
- J. Incurance & Indomnity information
- \$70\$80689 Provides insurance coverage rept per 10CFR60 54(hr)(3) SCHMAELPFERBQ Vermont Yamkse Rucker Power Corp. \$7703/08 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 1p. \$2016.346-92016.346
- P. Operating Houses stage documents & correspondence
- 8789036047 Requests sold with re-oldate power sys designs for older operating plants as result of lessons learned from Marie Yankes Independent Safety Assessment.

  ROONEY,V L. 97/02/25 REID,D A Vermont Verlace Nuclear Power Corp. Spp. 91946 001-91946 005
- 8763e0e479 Ack receipt of 970214 response to 951009 request for into per 1007950 54(f) re-adequate & invalidability of design bears. Into Proceedings of the Proceedi
- 9486319119 Lists IPEs being sant under seperate over for isse in performing work on IPE Risk tragitis program DPCURNATT Several Acodest Issues Bratch (980717-841217) Fist W-8188 94/16/ (6 CAMP,A L. Sandin National Laboratorito 1p 92285171-92286171
- EVEROUSE 17 Forwards entirty assessment in change made at plant to contaminant sots. Inch valve configuration for contaminant spray & residual fiest removal sys. ROONEY, V L. 97/03/03 SEDANOP, P. Vermont, State of 3pp 91697 321 3:1807 37 L.
- w##03070135 Decuases series of falcon w/NFC concluding 981003 or CS & FHR eys contaminant exhibitor valves at VYNP Staff assessment of plant submittels and PROCNEY,VIL. 87/03/03 RERQD A Vermont Vankes Nuclear Power Corp. 3pp. 91087 \$24-01007 338
- -9703070131 Safety sewterment accepting mod of RHR & CS sys containment actation function configuration \* 97/03/03 Spp 1997 327-91997 331
- 6793136007 Forwards copy of notice of develon insettlement & finding of no arginificant impact is application did 980817 for exemption from amergency lighting requirements of App R to 100FR50 for Vermost Yankee Nuclear Power Station Power Corp. 3pp 98079-347-92079-352
- -9709190000 Environ assessment & finding of no eignificent expensive re-exemption from milital in centers subdoor whose of protected those of facility to allow use of security light-ing for classour access.

  MILANOJP A 97/03/06 App 92079 349-92079 352
- 9703120087 Informs that IN is being prepared to siert accesses of potential fature of subcomponents in GE Type AMH 4 18kV Magne-Blast croust breakers LN fluts no comments on sectional inviter of applicable persons of deat IN DMFTVJ J Vermont Variese Nuclear Power Corp. 97/03/07 Document Control Enteroft (Document Control Dock) 1p 92125 116-92125 118
- \$703140665 Notification of 970321 meeting w/licenses in Rectivite,MC to discuss increasing activities 2 activities for Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Station ROONEY,V L. 97/03/11 SELANC,P D. 3pp. 92115.336-92116.341
- 8703180862 Forwards response to FAI per 10CFR50 54(f) re adequacy à arestabley of datages and REIDJO A. Vermont Yankae Nuclear Power Corp 87/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp 82186-203-92169-204
- \$760179829 Provides talls 160 day response to NRC GL 96-05, "Pencilic Vanisation of Design-State Capability of Safety-Related MOVe"

  RECUD A Versiont Vanise Nuclear Power Corp \$7765/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) day 82159:343-92159 346
- 9790298188 Notification of meeting on 970328 w/gtd in Rockelle,MD to discuss continuous reprovement initializes for Yermoni Yankas Nuclear Power Station POONEY,VIL 97703/20 NaLANO,PD 3pp 82231 016-92231 020

#### Q. fespection reports, It. Bulletine & correspondence

- 9709840355 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Reliting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Twoogh Sids." MARTRLTT 97/08/04 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp 82035-203-82655-211
- 8798116832 Forwards Vermont Yarkine SALP rept 50-271/97-99 for period 950716-970118 MILLERHIJ Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/03/05 REID,O A Vermont Yarkine Nuclear Power Corp. App. 62019 043-92019 052
- -8780116643 SALP rept 50-271/97-69 for \$50716-970118 \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 dop 92019 047-92019 052.
- \$76st28727 Notification of significant bosness meeting 97-22 w/util on \$70312 to discuss SALP might meeting for period of 950719 through 970118 CONTER J. Region 7 (Poet 820201) \$7793/05 Region 7 (Poet 820201) \$pp 92035-134-92005-136
- 979394935 NFC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lif 69-10 Closeful Intege" MARTIN, TT 97/03/06 Corectidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 14pp B035.212-92035.225
- 9783148342 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Faderies of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents " MARTHYLT 1 97/03/12 Concedered Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92267-001-92267-010
- 9780140143 NRC into Notice 97-000, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Septemb & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Initit Piping " MARTWLT Y 97/03/12 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 019-92257 019
- EFR3196144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Companion in Concrete Contention" MARTIN(1T 97/03/13 Correctioned Edward Co of New York, Inc. 125pp 92257 020-92257 030
- 8703199135 NRC Into Molece 97-011, "Cereant Experion From Contemment Subjoundstions at Nactor Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Conneledated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 82257 082-82257 042
- 8793496139 Suppl 1 to NRIC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermsity Induced Accelerated Aging 8 February III ITE/Gould AC Fieleys Used in Safety-Relead Applications" NARTINI, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, (no 10pp 82267 043-92267 062
- 9793200295 NRC into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated by Protective Coggrega at Nucleon Power Plants"

  MARTINUT 87/03/24 Conscitated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-963-92257-968

## R. Pariodic operating reports & related correspondence

- EFECQUEENS Forwards Stress for duty program data for period ending JA-Dec 1996
  MARET,G.A. Varinant Yarties Nuclear Power Corp. 87/02/28 Document Control
  Singnoh (Document Control Desk) 3pp 82018 320-92016 325
- 9703186030 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Vermons Yerkee Power Sizzon W/ 970310 for WALLING A., MARET,G.A. Vermons Yerkee Nuclear Power Corp. 97/02/28 Spp. 92193-313-92193-318

## 9. Reportable converences, LERs & related correspondence

- E70099196 LER 97-001-00 on 970207, decovered potential for postulated electrical failure to affect primary contaminent integrity Caused by feature to properly coordinate caled deept valuementally Controls intoleranted W/870227 ftr
  MARET, 61 A Ventions Yantas Nacional Power Corp. 97/02/27 Spp. 92039-004-92039-006
- EPROBECISE Special region 970116.Cebie Veuft CO2 & diseast fire pump day tank norm CO2 aya phace in ASCRT Caused by antialisten of new low present CO2 aya for switchigen rooms.Established compensatory measures & required manual substitution for typ.

  NARSET, G A. Vermont Yankes Mucleer Power Copp. 97/02/27. Occument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp. 92000-355-92000-356.
- 9703360401 LER 96-926-01 on 961007, fire barner penetration seal emproperty enterfed in 1979 Caused by anadequate design emplementation & easy TS compensatory fire watch in place to support seal reper work 9/970324 for MAPET, G.A. Vermont Yartises Nectour Power Corp. 97/03/24 Spp. 92312-267-92312-272

## V. Operator Examinations

- 6703040269 liseuse NPIC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of CEs or CPs for nucleise power reactors re-elementon of nell eram schedule for operator locations MARTEN\_T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-92177-047
- DOOKET 58-272 SALEM MICLEAR GENERATING STATION, SHIT 1

- P. Socurity, medical, emergency & tire protection plane
- 9769080178 Reveald EPIPs,including rev 23 to Table of Containts & rev 14 to EPIP 902, "Accommentally/Endoughon." SCHAFFER,J.J. Public Service Electric & Gen. Co. of New Jersey 97/02/24 25pp 82017 299-92011 382
- 9763039390 First persel response to FOIA request for documents Records in App A strict & will be investable in PDR App B records withheld in anisoty (ref FOIA examption 5).
  PCWELLIA Division of Freedots of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714) 97/102/26 SOLIGIAON,D.D. Affiliation Not Assigned 4pp 91936-067-91836-067.
- -0769036517 Periodly detailed FOIA request for documents re-six security violations at Salam/Hope Check nuclear power plants SOLCMONLO D Affician for Assigned 95/11/20 LINTON,T MRC - No Detailed Afficiance Given 3pp 81626 091-21958 168
- 970308611 Responds to NRC 970127 ftr re violations soled in imap repts 50:272/96-18,50:311/96-18 & 50:364/96-10 Corrective actions individual in protected area without photobadge-keycard was courseled STOR2, F. Public Service Secting & Gas. Co. of New Jergey 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death). 10pp. 91956 224-61856 233
- 6780069194 Revised SPIPs, indeeding no 60 to all Table of Contents 8 no 6 to EPIP 1055 \* Pable Service Electric & Ges Co of New Jersey 97/02/26 14pp 92011 345-92011 366
- ETRES16384 Revised EPPPs, including rev 1 to ECG-ATT 06.07,09,16,ECG-SECG-Table of Contents, ECG-SECT 11 2,ECG-SECT 11 7 & (Bases) HUGSHES, F.J., BANKESP, C. W. Public Service Electing & Gae Co. of New Jersey B7/03/D4 43pp 182285 054-82235 094
- \$703198251 Forwards Rev 8 to security plan Seteguards justification for proposed changes to plan included as Atlachment 1 to fit End withheld,per 10CFR73 \$5(6)(5) \$70RZ,L. Public Service Securic & Gas Co of New Jersey 87/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp \$2190.223-02180.224
- 9701219101 Second partial response to FOIA request Records total in App 0 end & will be available in PDR App C records withheld in entirely set FOIA exemption 5) POIATELR A Detection of Freedom of Information & Publicators Services (Post 949714) 97/03/11 Attitution Not Assigned App 92205 009-92205 030
- -6704219153 Forwards proposed notice of malation & proposed reposition of any pensistee based on to: walstone of security program at mentioned plants. MILLERUIJ. Region 1 (Post 820201) 96/11/25 LIESERIAANJ. Okt of Enforcement (Post 870413) 14pp 92205 017-92205-030.
- 8703196999 Forwards ER: Outs Sys implementation documents
  JOUCGEURLER Incident Response Bresch 97/03/13 SAUL,Kit. SCIENTECH, Inc. tp 92177 233-92177 233
- 9783196145 Rensed EPIPo, noteding Rev 65 to table of contents & Rev 3 to EPIP 1016, "Test Procedures for EOF Beckup Generator, Ventuaron Sys & HVAC Filter Replacement."

  9 Public Sensos Electric & Ges Co of New Jersey 97/03/13 45pp 52198 105-92198 150.

## H. General correspondence

- 6763116555 Forwards correspondence transmitted the internet to J Zwolinski from P Blanch during 970103-31 Requests correspondence to placed in PDR CLARKCR.J 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 1p 92105
- \$753378241 Responds to \$70224 fir to Chamman Jackson appressing concerns or NRC "Confirmatory Order Suspending Authority for & Leading Power Optimition & Contennient Pressure & Deniand for Info," did \$60109 2WOUNDRIJA \$7703725 PRATT,C. METCALF,M., OCUGHTY,J. Seacoust Anti-Polition League. 2pp 92281 305-92281 345
- -6709270254 Responds to 970106 fir to HJ Malor to Mitatone,Selem & MYAP NPPs Provides impress to questions reped in 951213 fir to HR Mayer COLLMS.S.J 97/02/27 LOCHSAUM,D.A. Limon of Concerned Sounders 3pp agest 397-92251

## P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- ETERRIBETAT Seventh partial response to FOIA request for documents. App AA document invested App IEB documents partially withheld (set FOIA Exampleon 5) POWELL, R.A. Doverson of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/102/25 OTNESLL, J.H., HOLLAWAY, W.R. Shaw, Pittman, Posts & Trow bridge 11pp 91935 001-91936 078
- -9709030802 Partially detected Rev 5 to CP-IF-1 8 1, "Turbine Gananytor Operation."

  \* Public Service Electric 8 Gain Co. of New Jersey 91/05/14 11pp 91838-033-91636-051
- ETESS48039 Ack recept of 970211 response to 951009 request for mile per 10CPT00 54(1) re-adequacy & availability of change bases and CLSHANLIN 97702726 ELMSCHLIN Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 3pp. 91851 120-91851 122
- -6769130819 Proposed fech swegs,modifying ECGS serveillenge test acceptance onteres for centerlugal changing & St pumps

  \* Public Service Electric & Gaz Co of New Jersey 87/G3/04 7pp 92108 066-92136 072

- 9709190084 Provides 160-day response to GL 96-05, "Panodic Ventication of Design-Base Capability of Entiry-Related MOVe"
  SBMPSORLE C Public Service Electric & Gas Co of New Jersey 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 8pp 82201 365-92201 360
- 9703340199 Provides supplied request to amend TSa 3.4.8 & 3.4.5 per pressurger power operated relief values STORALLE Public Service Beating & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deats) 4pp 92242325-92242928
- 9798210005 Forwards sate stackdown capablety readestantent for plant units 1 & 2 & technical symbotion regit 570LZ/JF 97/02/17 ELIASON/J. A Public Sensos Electric & Gas Co of New Jersey 18pp 92205 148-92205 179
- -8703210088 Technical Evaluation of Public Service Electric & Gas Co Responses did 860619 & 1202 to NRR Rept, "Sets Shubdown Capability Responses for Splens Nuclear Generaling Station Units 1 & 2" SULUNANIX Public Service Electric & Gas Co of New Jersey 97/01/23 14pp 92206 168-92205 179
- \$708240097 Submits supplied request for change to TSs Section 6.0, administrative controls in Salem & Hope Creak Generaling Station Units 1.8.2 POWELL, D.R. Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/03/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 50p. 922/5-015-92243-017
- 8793218286 Ack recept of 870213 fir in response to 981005 request for into per 1007R50 64fb re adequacy & availability of deepn bease into PCSLUSMY,C 97/03/16 BYRAMJR (I Pennsylvania Power & Light Co Spp 82220 906-92220 510
- 6763250132 Forwards response to RAI reliable 64464d request for Margin Recovery Program for plantaid 980510 STORZLEF Public Service Electric & Gair Co. of New Jersey 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 11pp 98251 187-92251 177
- ETRECT9112 Forwards emends 182 & 175 to licenous DPF-70 & DFR-75, respectively & safety evaluation Amends revise Section 6.0 of plant TS to nelocate requirements of Section 6.5 to QA program & other lated changes.

  OLSHANUL 97:08/221 EURSONUL R Public Senece Electric & Gas Co of New Jersey 3pp 92256 145-92255 188
- -9703270416 Amenda 192 & 175 to becames OPP-70 & DPR-75.nsapectively, revenue Section 6.0 of plant TS to relocate requirements of Section 6.5 to QA program & other lated changes.
  STOLZ\_FF 97763/21 31pp 92256 146-92285 178
- ~9703270119 Salety evaluation supporting amonds 192 & 175 to knownes OPR-70 & DPR-75,respectively 9709/21 10pp 92255 179-92255 188

# Q. Impection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 9709090511 Responds to NRC 970127 ft re-volations noted in inspirelyte 60-272/95-18,50-311/95-18 & 50-354/95-10 Corrective actions individual in protected area withcut photobacigus-lotycand was countested STOR2.LF Public Beyring Bacting & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 10pp 91956 224-91955 239
- 9703046396 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Westweeters in Plant-Specific Swingericy Operating Procedures for Retting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side "MARTIN TT 97/03/04 Consordated Edison Co of New York Inc 9pp 92035 203-2205 211
- 9703848338 NRC Info Nosce 97-007, "Problems Identified Duning General Lir 89-10 Closebut Inspe" MARTIN,TT 97/03/08 Correctional Science Do of Hew York, Inc. 14pp 92088 212-42085 225
- 9709219101 Second partial response to FCIA request Records tasted in App D and & will be arceleble in PDR App C records withfield in entersty that FCIA exemption is POMPLITA Direction of Proceedings of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97703/11 Afficiation Not Assigned 4pp 82305 009-92205 030
- -9703210124 Informs that G Kerne traveled to Herodots, Bridge NJ to tested stop cloauer re A1-95-929 LETT-S.R. Cito of Investigations (Post 850201) 95/10/29 COOPER,R W Region 3 (Post 820201) 1p 92205 014-92205 014
- -6782214122 Requests amover on plants closure
  MICHOLSONU. Region 1 (Post 820201) 96/10/02 SMITH G Region 1 (Post 820201) 1p 92205015-92205015
- —8703216153 Forwards proposed notice of volume & proposed imposition of owl-penalters based on aix volutions of accurate program at mentioned ptants. MILLER, I.J. Region 1 (Post 620201) 86/11/25 LIEBERSAN, J. Old of Entergement, (Post 670413) 19pp 82205 017-82205 000
- \$70\$140142 MRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Stact Circuit Breaker Subcomponents " MARTHUT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 9703140143 NRC Info Nobce 97-000, "Inadequate Mem Steam Sefety Valve (MSSV) Selponta & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping "
  MARTIN," T 97/03/12 Consciedated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 011-
- 9703140144 NRC Info Notice 67-010, "Liner Plate Contention in Concrete Contentions."

  MARTIN,TT 87/09/13 Consolidated Edson Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 980957-020-92257-031

- 9703219996 That final mapones to FONA request for documents Records in App 6 and 5 will be available in PDRIARP F records withheld in part (of FONA Example in 3) POWELLIRIA Devision of Freedom of Information & Publications Services Post 940714) 97/03/14 SOLCARONUD D Affiliation Not Assigned 4pp 92218 121-92218 179
- -6793249061 List of sectified enlorcement activities
  \* Affiliation Not Assigned 88/09/11 5pp 82218 126-82218 176
- 9703240807 Addresses recent facility fire related to licensed operator training & forments notice of violence.
  WIGGRESUT Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/09/18 EUABON,LR Public Service Electric & Gas Co of New Jersey 4pp 92220 091-92220 005
- #F788248099 Notice of violation identified in correspondence between 951105 3 970212 Violations noted conducted requisitioals or progress such that annual operating the toot provided for fourthern plant (someof operations in CVISS Pagion 1 (Prost 820201) 97/03/18 2pp 82220 085-92220 086
- 9703280113 Ack month of 970225 th informing NRC of steps taken to correct weighbors numed in inep repts 80-276/36-16, 50-511/96-18 & 50-56/36-16 on 970127 LRV/ILLE/J C Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/18 STORZ,LF Public Service Electric & Set Co of Mary Jessey 3pp 9296 091-92265 103
- \$703230316 Responde to NRC 970226 for re-violations mixed in map replic 50-272/98-18 & 50-31195-18 Corrective actions PORV accumulator check values were saturfactionly feetad on 970116 \$100721. Public Service Electric & Gae Co. of New Jersey 97/03/20 Document Control Breach (Document Control Death) 9pp 92251 916-92251 324
- 9793250363 Prevides addition/most into discussed in telepon to support robot from comretinent to post weld freet frost (PWHT) weld replies made to SA-551 Grade CD4MCurest for ever easier pumps at Salem & Hope Cristi POWELLD IR Public Service Beatin & Gas Co. of New Jersey. 97/09/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desky. Spp. 92352 094-92352 099
- 9703190196 MRC Info Notes 87-011, "Coment Grosson From Contemperal Subfocusée tons et Rucher Power Plants "
  MARTINI, T 97/02/21 Consoditated Esteon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92057 032-9257 942
- 9703:90139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Translaty Induced Accelerated Aging 8 Failure of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications."

  MARTIN, T.T. 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp-92267-045-92287-058
- 8742202231 NRC Info Notice 97-018, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coalings at Nuclear Power Plants."
  MARTRUT T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257 083-69957 083-

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8793049030 Forwards "Salem Generating Station Units 1 & 2 Flandscature Editurit Release Report, RERR-41" Plant summarizes hourd & galebour releases & solid weads staphants from plant for period of Jul-Dec 1998 6/AFCHOWLD F Public Sensor Electino & Ges. Co. of New Jersey 97/02/28. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 2pp 81979 137-91979 215
- -8703880038 "Select Generaling Radioscine Efficient Raiseas Rept.REPR-41, for Jul-Dac 1996" Public Service Efficient & Ges Co. of New Jarrary REFR-41 96/12/31 80pp 81979 199-91979 216
- #793848129 Forwards sensed nepts for Satern & Hope Crask Generating Stations, nice per requirements of TS 9.9.1 Sto of App A to because DP9-70.9, DP9-75.8 setting-tions on annual bases of number of attriorquis & personnel re-greater exposures. PCWELLD R: Pathic Senses Election & Sea Co. of New Jessey 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Design Spp. 91969-958-91956-277
- -8763040456 "Std Format for Reporting Number of Personnel & Person-attent by Work. 8 Job Function for Person Born 960107-1231 "
  Public Service Electric & Gas Co of New Jersey 96/12/31 216pp 91966 062-81668 227
- #703340162 Monthly operating root for Feb 1997 for Salem, Unit 1 W/970811 for TISDALL, D. PridLIPS.R., CONCELLAN Public Service Stocke & Cast Co. of New Jersey 97/02/26 Spp. 92242 247-92242 254
- 9703380238 "NPDES Decharge Moretowng Rept for Selsen Generating Station Units 1 & 2 for Feb 1997 " W/970224 for GARCHON/D F Public Service Electric & Gen Co. of New Jersey 97/02/28 GAPORALE/G New Jersey, State of 19pp 92280 058-02290-078

## E. Reportable occurrences, LERe & related correspondence

- \$763119126 LER 97-003-00 on 970131, new elignment assumes angle fature of 125 volt do themset returbed in two SWS puripe in randout condition which caused mouth-caret SWS flow rates Modified SW223 vertes for five Unit 2 CFCUs W/9703003 for HASSLER, D.Y., GARCHOWD, D.F. Pathic Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/03/03 6pp 92169-257-92169-262
- 8783189195 LEA 96-096-01 on 961708,26 voll de battery capacity was discussed by restletion to detail Replaced larges restated in CR compose push-butter stations W/970307 in THOMAS,8, 3,476-06/OW/LP Public Service Electric & Gas Co of New Jersey 97/09/07 4pp 32237 171-92237 174
- 9703190206 LER 97-002-00 on 970210/chilled water sys single failure videoratathos televiside Carestol by design descency. Learner things request 997-05 submitted W/ 970312 HASSLER,D V , GARCHOW,D F Public Service Electro & Gas Co of New Jersey 97/03/12 4pp 92297 (81-92237 164

9709290229 LER 97-004-00 on 970221, readequese surveillance testing of motified cases orders breakers were identified Caused by stransacous function not accurately specified in protective TSSS has been institud W/970321 for THOMAS, B.J., GARCHOWLD F. Public Bervice Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/03/21 4pp 92296 079-92296 062

#### U. Contraccional/Executive Correspondence

- 9709090881 Responde to 970119 \$ 30 jbs requesting that full Commission vote to determine whether plant should be permitted to resume operations. THE CHARMAN, JACKSON,S A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/02/20 BENEN,J P. Sangto 2pp 61892-269-01932-297
- -- F78268369 Commends NRC for decision to place Salem 1 & 2 on weigh ket. SIDENU P. Senata 97/01/30 THE CHARMAN, JACKSCN,S A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 1p 91832 297-91982 297

#### Y. Operator Evandosticas

- 8789846291 leaves MRC Administrative für 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for auclear power reactors re elemination of mild exam achedule for operator licensing MARTIN, T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82177 040-82177 047
- 9703240007 Addresses recent facility lits related to housed operator travery 8. forwards notice of violation WNGGINS\_JT Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/03/16 ELMSON,LR Public Service Elecinc 8 Gas Co of New Jersey 4pp 92220

### DOCKET 69-275 DIABLO CANYON MUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1

## P. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

879304006 Nouries all NP reactor learness of potential problem involving protected invelopment of the protection of the state of the state of the state of the state of the protection of the protection of the state of the stat

## H. General correspondence

- 9703119295 Forwards correspondence transmitted we internet to J Zwokeels from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK,RJ 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 32106-001-92108-225
- -9709190990 Discusses Japan oil spill & NP intake & possibilities of such event occurring at SCNGB or DCNPP BLANCHP Attaction Not Assigned 97/01/11 ZWCLRSKUJA ip 92106-048-82116-048

# P. Operating license stage documents & correspondents

- \$760048126 Forwards amends to licenses OFR-80 & DPR-82,changing surveillance bequancy for several TS from at least once every 16 months to at least once per refusing minoral RUESER G M Pacific Gas & Electro Co. \$7702/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Ossk). 2pp. \$1969-083-81658 182
- -9703040138 Application for amends to boseness DFF-90 & CPR-92/evising at plant. PILEGER,G M Pacific Gas & Electric Co 97/02/14 14pp 91959 095-91969 109
- -erected 32 Proposed tech speculal porting implementation of unlanded that cycles.
  \* Pacific Gen & Electro Co 97/02/14 74pp 91959 109-91959 182
- e7et048035 Subman revised TG pp in support of bosines amend request 96-04 proposing addition of SPI 47-42 PRICEGERQ IN Practic Gen & Electric Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 3pp 91980-046-91980-048
- -6708040846 Proposed tech source adding SR 47 4 2 to pp 3/4 7-12 \* Pacific Class & Electric Co. 97/02/24 1p. 91980 049-91980.049
- 9763869148 Forwards non-proprietary WCAP-14786 & proprietary WCAP-14795, "NRC/ Util Meeting on Model 51 SG Tube Integrity & ARC Methodology " Proprietary rept will/dwidper 100FR2-90 RU(59871G M Paulic Gee & Electine Co. 87702/25 Document Control Branck (Docunient Control Death, 6pp. 91961 001-91881 189
- --8752650181 Requests that proprietary WCAP-14765, "INRC/Usit Meeting on Model 51 9G Tube Integrity & ARC Methology," be withfield (vid 10CFPR 760(b))(4) LIPARIACO,N J. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 66/12/16 MRAGEAF J. Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Death) 7pp. 91851 009-91881 015
- -8793650171 Non propinitely "NPC/Ust Messing on Model 51 SQ Tube Integrity & ARC Methopology"
  "Wastinghouse Electing Curp WCAP-14736 98/12/31 168pp 91981 018-91881 180
- 9703090849 Forwards amende to increase & TS, moddywg SG table plugging criteria et TS 3 4 5 & abzemble leeksige krist in TS 3 4 6 2 RUNGER,G M. Pacetic Gas & Slectro Co. 97/02/26 Document Cornect Brench (Document Cornect Desk). 2pp. 92001 186-82001 294

- 4703860444 Application for attends to incircuit DPR-90 & DPR-92,sweining various 76 needed to support implementation of voltage-based 9G tube plugging catena at
- RUEGER,Q M: Pacitic Ges & Electric Co. 97/02/26. 18pp. 92001 188-92001 209
- -676365446 Proposed tech space, mocklying SO tube plugging critisis in TS 3.4.5 & allowable teckups limit in TS 3.4.6.2
  \* Peorlio Gae & Gleotec Co. 97/02/26 90pp. 92001 204-92001 294
- \$703030346 Summery of 970130 meeting w/PG&E in Rockville,MD is status of pene-tration stell program List of attendance & handours enci BLOCALS D 97/02/27 31pp 91939 274-91939 304
- EFRORFIGH Application for amenda to lecenses DPR-80 & DPR-92, proposing to revise TS 3/4 8 1 1, "AC Sources Operating," to clarify that EDG leeting is inclaiming from "standby" condense spitial that "embest" conditions PUEGERN, 68 People Co. 87/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 12pp 92098 334-92098 359
- -6793979147 Proposed tech space revening TS 3/4 6 1 1, "AC Sounces Operating," to identy that EDG testing is insetted from "standby" conditions rather than "airborn" conditions.

  \* Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 97/02/27, 13pp. 92966 346-92956 566
- 9793129446 Act, request of 970208 responses to 981009 request for mile per 1007FR50.54(7) re edequacy & scalability of design bases into No addit into resoldd BLDCH4.50 97/03/04 RUESGER,G N Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 2pp. 92079:278-2279-229
- \$70\$\$80776 Foreside comments on draft NUREG-1660, "Individual Plant Exert Program Perspectation on Relation Selectly & Plant Performance Summary Rept," per Program Perspectation on Relation Select & Plant Performance Summary Rept," per 981213 registed. RUEGER 2 M People Gas & Electric Co. 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Docu-nect Control Deek) 2pp. 92190 345-42190 346
- B78319881 Notification of 970985 meeting w/util in Rockville,MC to decuse ASW bycase puring mod & use of officer tags 8LOCH,S D 97/09/11 BATEMAN,W H 3pp 92109 907-82109 309
- Responses informs that licenses 970131 request to withhold WCAP-11082 Raw 8.WCAP-11894,Rev 2 8 WCAP-14646,Rev 1 from public disclosuraper 10CPR2.790,granted 8.LCOBAS D 97/03/13 SEPP,H.A Westinghouse Electric Corp App 92204.386-92204.388
- Püdzeb448 Provides update to response to GL 96-05, "Assurance of Equipment Oper ability & Continement Integrity During Design-Beam Accident Conditions " WORMCKL.F. Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 87/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 4pp. 82291 132-92291 135
- 8703258004 Forwards rev of Gases for TS 3/492, "Refueling Operations Instrumentation," which allows use of elements source range detector during Mode 6 RUESER,G M Pacific Gas & Electing Co. 97/03/18 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Desk) Spp. 82251.265-62251 276
- -8788698085 Proposed tech spece revening TS 3/4 9.2, "Refueling Operators Instru-reinfalton," allowing see of an alternate source renge detector during Mode 8. " Pacific Gee B. Elected Co. 97/05/18. 4pp. 98251 276-82281 276.

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Muleting & correspondence

- 9763128607 Forwards map rapt 50-276/96-24 & 50-323/96-24 on 961222-970201 & natice of violation HOWELL,AT Region 4 (Poel 620201) 97/02/26 RUEGER,G M Pacific Gas & Elec-tric Co. Spp. 92069 108-62069 146
- -6765120011 Notice of violation from http://or 961222-0201 Violation noted Plant Staff Planear Committee approved intreating unit 2 mactor coolant flor-floer trip export in TS based on consequed consumity part growth approved to SE.
   Flegion 4 (Post 520201) 97/02/26 2pp 92064 1(3-92069 114
- -9765130617 (http://mpts.50-275/96-24 & 50-323/96-24 on 961222-970201 Violetions noted black drops (repected operations.mark, improperty & plant support, " Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/02/26 32pp 92060 (15-92060 145
- 9793040355 NPC Info Notice 97-000, "Weeknessee in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Restling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Sigs."

  MANTINUT T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035 MARTIN T T 02036 211
- 978304838 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lir 69-10 Cigeocal Inapp."

  84AFTIN,TT 87/03/06 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. 14pp. 92035 212-92036 225
- 6798268142 Act recept of 670214 it informing NRC of steps taken to correct wolshore noted in map repts 60-275/68-23 & 80-325/68-23 HOWELLA T. Region 4 (Post 80201) 67/03/11 RUEGER,G M. Pacific Gas & Electric Co. Sup 6216
- 976290154 Ack record of 970210 informing MRC of steps taken to correct websions noted in impress 50-375/50-21 & 50-323/96-21 on 970109 HONELLAT Region 4 (Post \$20201) 97/03/11 RUEGER,G M Pacific Cas & Electric Co 4pp 92185/012-92189 015
- 8783138365 Foreisde PM re-plant,urets 1 & 2 accord 10 yr intervél (Si program plan & accordad requests for referi BLOCALS D 97/03/12 PUESER,G M Pacelo Gae & Geotro Co 10pp 92060/347-

- \$760160142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Fedures of General Electric Magne-Bitast Carcett Breeker Subcomponents." MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edwon Co. of New York, Inc. https://doi.org/10.01-
- BYDES46143 999C Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Mean Steem Subty Valve (MSSV) Birtports & Performance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV Infot Piping " MARTIMIT" 87/03/12. Consoblated Edwon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-011-92257-019
- 8783198166 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Company in Concrete Contem-THIRTS."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp R2267 020-92257 051
- \$703189135 NPC Info Notice 97-011, "Content Experion From Contentental Subley-de-lions at Nuclear Power Parts" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 82207-020-82287-042
- 9708190139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 98-027, "Thermally indexed Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITE/Sould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTIN, TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 062
- 9702280221 NRC info Notice 97-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nepteer Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/03/24 Conscissated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-053-92257-058

### R. Periodia operating reports & existed correspondence

- 9709110784 "1995 Armost Summery Pept on Descharge Monitoring at DCPP" W/ 970225 in PCWERS,RP Pacelic Gen & Electric Co 95/12/S1 BRIGGS,R W California, Statis of 66pp 92120 279-92120 844
- 9709280315 "Tebukhon of Personnel Exposuré to Redyston for 1995" W/970935 Br MUEGERLG M Paorio Gae & Electro Co. 96/12/31 Spp. 92253 383-92253 387
- 6790670281 Forwards semi-ennual filmses for duty performance rept for period of Jul-Dec 1986 POWERS R P Pacric Gea & Recirc Co 97/02/26 Document Centrol Branch (Document Control Deck) 7pp 92020 354-92000 381
- 9793940129 Monthly operating reple for Feb 1997 for Debta Carryon, Units 1 & 2 W/ 970917 W COLEY, W.E., FARRIER, D., POWERS, R.P. Phothe Gas & Electric Co. 97/02/28: 12pp 92241 169-92241 201

# 6. Reportable gocumences, LERs & related correspondintes

- 6795648136 LER 95-003-01 on 950315,fire barriers were noted outside druge barrier tust to studieste testing qualification bases. Fire wetches engineered as companies to stream of the second s
- 8769106018 LER 94-010-01 on 940510 plant shut down due to degraded condition on C Phase 500 kV transformer Replaced all three phases of Inten bank transformer tw/ transformers designed & resrutantismed by different vertice W/970226 kr RACKMANUV A., POWERS,R P. Pacific Gás & Electric Co. 97/02/26 app. 92106.363-92106.360
- 8783119982 LER 97-001-00-on 970131,COWS has operated w/procedural guidance that permetted operation outside design bases of plantiflement ECP E-1.4 "Transfer to Hot Les Recredition " W/970303 in BACKSANIV, WOMACK,LE Papillo Gee & Begins Co. 97/03/03 13pp 92109-075-92109-097

## V. Operator Examinations

- 8793048281 Name NRC Administrative Lit 97-02 to all finishms of OLs of CPs for madectors re-elementon of real exams schedule for operator bostoming 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-
- DOCKET 50-277 PEACH SOTTOM ATOMIC POWER STATION, UNIT 2
- F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans
- 9700040236 Revised EPPs, including rave to PSAPS ERP Index 2 ray 8 to ERP-680, Control of Thyrod Blocking Potentium Index 8(5 Tablets," W/970226 for HUNGER, 5 PECO 8 rangy Co., (formarly Philadelphia Electino Co.) 97/02/26 11pp 21979 241-91979 251
- 4703190919 Flow 10 to Nebbus Emergency Plan Table of Contanta W/870910 Re HUNGERLS A PECC Energy Co. (formarty Philadelphia Sector Co.) 97/03/70 1200 92(97.289-92187.900
- 9783179:172 Modification of 970414 meeting w/ust in North Setherde,MD to discuss PECO plans & actedules for resolution of Therma leg life barner results at Peach Bottom & Lemmick SHEAJ W 97/08/13 STOLZJ F 450 92151 273-92131 276

#### N. General perrespondence

9792219850 Request that listed changes the made to document and list in PSAPS. Units 2 8 3 Health (Service Service Section 8. Gas. Co. of New Jersey 97/03/07 Document Control Statist (Document Control Deat) 1p 92235 274-9235 274

#### L. Firmheist Information

8760480982 "PECC) 1988 Annual Rept." W/970311 for PAQUETTE, JF , MCNERL, C.A., HUNGER, G. A. PECO Gnergy Co., ((ormerly Philadel-phia Electric Co.) 98/12/31 48pp 82200-001-92200-061

### P. Dografiag Scenes sings documents & correspondents

- 9703030622 Forwards amends 219 & 221 to increase CPR-44 & OPR-56 & safety evaluation. Amends change from allowable charging rester inseder printeture from value of 940 pag in 19 3 10 & SHEAJ W 97/02/19 HUNGER,G A PIFCO Emergy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 4pp 91645-945-91945-359
- ~970303999 Amende 216 & 221 to koensee DPR-44 & DPR-56,respectively, changing him allowable charging water header presents from value 955 pag to value of 940 pag in TS 310 8 STOLZ\_IP 97702/19 8pp 91945 340-91945 350
- -970999098 Salety evaluation supporting amende 216 & 221 to homees DPR-44 & DPR-64/eaportwely
  1 97/09/19 3pp 51946 357-81946 359
- **Systematics** Resuberts, proposed changes to CA program in request for approval to shange description involving vendor evaluations for Units 1 & 2 & description involving lead surface qualification for Units 2 & 3 HUNGER, GA PECO Energy Co. (forwards Philadelphia Electric Co.) 97/02/24 Decimant Control Granch (Document Control Deck), 13 pp. 91979 303-91979 315
- 87981190976 Forwards response to require for addition in facility operating icomits change required 93-13 requesting replacethest of source range & intermediate range monitors of new victo range electron motificating are.

  \*\*HANGER, 6 A PECO Energy Co., (formative Priladelptes Section Co.) 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal) 5pp 92071 355-92071 360
- 1400219149 Liste IFEs being east under expensio cover for mee in performing work on IFE Risk Inselfite program DROUMLAT Severe Accident Insure Stanch (860717-941217) FBN W-8188 94/05/ 16 CAMP.A.L. Sanda National Laborationes, 1p. 92255 171-92265 171
- 9709068163 Ack recept of 970204 fit in response to 961000 request for info,per 100FF800 84(t) is adequately 8 availability of cleanin bases who seeks array of the period of the period
- 9703170172 Notification of 970414 meeting w/uni in North Bighaeda,MD to decuta PECO place & schedules for resolution of Thereto leg fire berner sesues at Peeth Schon & Emerok SHEA,JW 97703/19 STOLZ,FF 4pp R2131 278-92131 278
- 8793948229 Forwards response to GL 96-38 re paracho varification of design beats capatiety of SR MCVs. HUNGER,G A PECO Energy Co., (lormerly Philadelphia Beatin; Co.): 87/03/14. Document Costrol Branch (Document Control Desk): 9pp. 92342 516-92242 324
- 8709260836 Submits proposed deferral dates for amplementation of solution in response to GL 94-02, "Long Term Solutions & Upgrade of Interior Operating Recommendations for Thermal Hydrautic regulations in Solving Water Reactions "HUNGENG A PECO Energy Co., (former) Bearly Physics (Easting Co.) 87/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control
- 8702200008 Requests withdrawal of 950119 lownes objuge request 94-07 is revito frequescy of cather for Local Power Range Monitors HttMGER,G.A. PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 97/08/19 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 92252 124-92252 125

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- -07690e0148 Notice of wolsenn from into on 861208-970131 Violeton moted from 960718-26,during mod to turbine bidg-liferases and not essure that turbine bidg stynosphere exhausted freuigh perceitations in bidg will Region 1 (Post 620201) 87/92/10 230 91971 114-91971 115
- -8708040184 Insp. repts 50-277/97-03 & 50-278/97-03 on 981209-970131 Valiabone noise litter areas suspected areas sychring raciological environ shortcoing programs. 'Regen 4 (Poet 820301) 97/82/10 14pp 98971 118-41973 130.
- 9709119825 Responds to NRC 970203 ift is violatione noted in tripo repts 50-277/95-11.50-278/96-11.50-352/96-03.50-353/96-03, 50-352/96-06 & 50-353/96-06 Contactive actions procedures revisual & implemented in HUNGER, G.A. PECO Energy Co., (formative) Platedelphia Sector Co.) 97/02/27 Document Control Brench (Document C
- 9703640255 NRC Into Natios 97-008, "Weekingsees in Plant-Specific Einergeray Operating Procedures for Reliating Secondary Side of Dry Once-Thiologh Side " MARTIN, T T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 925/95 203-02055 211
- \$70300079 Forwards RAI to Bulletin 05-02 for LGS unde 1 & 2 & PBAPS units 2 & 9 RMALDUF 97/09/04 NUNGER.G A PECO Energy Co., (formarly Preladelphia Biacine Co.) Spp. 91999 168-91999 172

- 8783840388 16FIC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lin 99-10 Closecut trage." MARTEN,T.T. 87/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 82036 212-82036 825
- 9703120140 Forwards stides for Pre-December Enforcement Conference held on 991206,macket/tenty conflicts from yeap rejots 50-277/96-09 5, 50-276/98-09 PASCARWIJ Regions 1 (Post 580201) 97/03/05 SMFTH,DM PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric CO.) 18pp 22035 145-82035 163
- 9703140142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Potential Federics of Seneral Electro Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomporteds." MARTIN,T T. 97/03/12 Consolidated Edwon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-02057-015.
- S763140143 NHC Into Notice 97-006, "Immigrate Main Steam Safety Velve (AUSN) Selectives & Performance Reuses Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping "MARTINUT T 97/03/12 Consolidated EducatiCo of New York, Inc. Rep. 92257 011-92257 019
- 9703160163 Ack recept of 970227 for injurioning NPC of steps laters to consect violations noted in maps 50-382/86-06,50-383/98-06 50-277/98-11 & 50-278/96-11 Estate of constructive according to the during future step KEMBE, R R Region 1 Proof Bezzor() 57/03/12 StartHJD M PECO Energy Co., Sormenty Philadelphia Electine Co.) 3pp 182134 225-92134 230
- 9793149144 NAC Into Notice 97-010, Tuner Plate Continuous in Concrete Continuous."
  MARTINI,TT 97/03/19 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92987 020-92287 030-92287 031
- 879.3279/HB Responds to MRC 970210 for re-votations noted in map rupts 50-277/97-03 5, 50-278/97-03 Corrective actions will present lessons featmed from event & will represent out to CDCM 3 offer lecentry bases documents MTCAELL, TN PECO Energy Co., Someonly Philadelphias Electric Co. | 877/03/29 Document Control Branch (Document Control Spp. 82288 094-82288 099
- 9703190136 NRC Into Notice 57-011, "Carment Econon From Contemporet Subfoundalong at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINGTT 97/03/21 Coreohidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 82957-082-92357-042
- 8789190130 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 98-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Ageig & Faiture of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Salety-Related Applications" MANTINITY 97/03/21 Consolidated Edicin Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 32257 043 93757 062
- 8708800231 NRC Into Notice 97-013 "Deliciont Conditione Associated w/ Protective Cashings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINLT F 97/03/24 Consciteted Edean Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257.053-92257.085

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- E793346249 Forwards performance data for us) FFD program for period July 1995 through Dec 1996
  HUNGER, B A PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Biscono Co.) 97/02/27 Ducursont Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1999
- \$103160618 Monthly optrating roots for Feb 1997 for PBAPS W/670307 for HYDRICK,L.P., WARNER,M.E. PSCO Energy Co., (jornesty Philadelphia Electric Ca.) 97/02/28 14pp #2193 296-92193 312

## V. Operator Examinations

9703940281 (some NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all hobies of CLs or CPe for nuclear power restricts in electroscop of right each schedule for operator bostsing MARTH/LT 97/03/06 Completeled Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92177 040-92177 047

## Y. Dry Cask Independent Sport Pupi Storage Installations

9703198109 Notification of 970410 meeting which in North Bethands,MD to discuss util plan to build apent fuel by storage ficely at plant,Units 1 & 2 SMEA,I W 97/03/14 STOLZ,IF 4pp 92147 347-92147 350

## DOCKET 50-276 PEACH BOTTON ATOMIC POWER STATION, UNIT 3

## F. Sucurity, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- B789468229 Revised SPPsunctuding room to PSAPS ERP Index & nev 6 to ERP-660, "Control of Thyroid Stocking Potassum loads (III) Tablets " W/970226 for HANGER,G A PECO Energy Co., portwerly Psiladdeptes Electric Co.) 97/02/26 1 top 91979 241-91979-251
- 6763198010 Per 10 to Nuclear Emergency Plan Table of Conforts W/970310 In: HUNGER.G.A. PECO Emergy Co. (torrestly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 97/03/10 1209 92187 289-92197.300
- F783179172 Notification of 970414 meeting w/ulii in North Bethenda,MD to decusa PECO plane & echedules for resolution of Thermio leg line become at the each Solution is Limencu.

  SHEAJW 9703/13 STOLZJF opp 92131 279-02131

#### M. Caneral convenionadense

6798218960 Requiret that Ested changes be made to document over list to PBAPS,Units 2 & 3 HENRICKWT Futilio Services Electric & Gas Co. of Mere Jerray. 67/03/07 Docuroent Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 1p. 98255

#### I. Financial information

#78366282 "PECO 1996 Annual Rept." W/970311 R: PACHETTEJ F, MCRELL, CA., HENGER, GA. PECO Emergy Co., (tomorty Philadelphia Electric Co.) 96/12/31 49pp 62200-001-92200-061

#### F. Operating horner stage documents & correspondence

- #749836022 Forwards arrende 216 & 221 to lopeges DPR-44 & DPR-56 & safety excitation. Amende change nert allowable changing water honder preseure from value of 855 pag to value of 949 pag in 13 8 10 8 SH28\_19 W S7/02/16 HURSDRICA FEOD Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 4pp 91945 348-91945 556
- -Grantsesse Amenda 216 5, 221 to homeos CPR-44 & DPR-66,respectively, changing min allowable charging visitor honder pressure from value 955 page to value of 940 page of 32 106 at 200. Ex. F 97/08/19 app \$1945.349 91945.356
- --870303038 Selety evaluation supporting amends 219 5 221 to legemen DPR-44 & DPR-56 respectively \* 97/02/19 Spp 191645:357-91945:859
- EFRS640290 Remiterits proposed changes to CA program to request for approval to change description involving variety evaluations for Units 1 8 2 8 description involving lead suction guarantees for Units 2 8 3 MUNISER, S.A. PECO Energy Co., (formally Philadelphia Electric Co.) E7/02/24 Docsensed Costool Stancts (Occurrent Control Deek) 13 pp. 91979 308-91979 315
- ETR3118076 Forwards Response to request for addition or facility operating tocase change request 35-18./sequesting replacement of source range & whenevedate range translates of new adds range resultion recontinuing syst.

  HENGERIGA PECC Energy Co. (downtain) Prilectiphe Electric Co.) 67/02/28 Document Control Blanch (Document Control Deet) 8pp. 92071 356-92071 360
- 64082191 69 Little IFEs being sent under zeperate cover for use in performing work on IFE Risk freights program DROUMANT Swime Ausdern Issues Branch (\$80717-941217) FW W-6186 94/05/ 16 CAMPALL Sande National Laborationes (p. 92265 171-92265 171)
- 1793601133 Ack recept of 970204 for in response to 951009 request for unlocker 1007950 54(f) is adequated a semislativ of deept bases into SHEAUW 97/03/03 HBMGER,GA PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 4pp 91999195-91999 195
- \$769170298 Responds to 979130 felcon RA) se license change application ECR 98-02008,which reviews TS Section 2.0, "Selety Limits." Response contents propostary mile & GE requests that document be withheid per 10CFR2 28000(4) HUNGER,& A PECO Exergy Co., (former) Philadelphia Blodton Co) 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dept) 3pp 92177 035-92177 037
- 9703:170172 Notification of 970414 meeting w/ust in North Betheeds,HD to declare PECO plans & schedules for recolution of Thermo leg fire borner seases at Peach Bottom & Liments. SHEAJI W 97/09/19 STQLZ,J F 4pp 82131:275-82131:275
- \$793240229 Forwards response to GL 98-05 to periodic ventication of design basis copatiently of SR MOVs HUNGER, C.A. PECO Energy Co., flormarty Philadelphia Secting Co.) 97/05/14 Occument Control Energy Co., flormarty Political Biology 32242 515-92242-524
- 8703250825 Submits proposed defents dates for implementation of solution in neapones to St. 84-02, "Long Term Solutions & Ungreate of Interior Opticating Fredoministics for Thermal Hydrautic legislations in British Water Reactions." HUNGER, G. A. PECO Energy Co., (fortnerly Philadelphia Eleptina Co.) \$7703/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 2pp. 92249-385-62249-366
- 1703290000 Paquesta writidrawal of 950113 bosons change request 94-07 na ner to frequency of califer for Local Power Range Monators. HUNGER,G A. PECO Energy Co., (formerly Preladebres Electric Co.): 97/09/18 Cocument Control Breisch (Document Control Deats): 2pp 92252 124-92252 125
- 6763296336 Forwards RAI is proposed affernative reactor pressure vessel exam for client and 3 SHEAJW 97/03/26 HUNGSELOIA PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) App. 92278 162-42276 165

# Q. Inspection reporte, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 6703040146 Discusses map repts 50-277/97-05 & 50-278/97-09 on 961206- 970131 & forwards NOV WhitTEL & Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/10 SMITHUD M PECO Energy Co., (correstly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 4pp 61971 110-91971 130
- -6783641146 Notice of violation from insp on 861296-970131 Violation noted from 990718-29 dump roof to furbine bidg street-phore exhausted through panelinations is bidg will a Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/02/10 2pp 95971 114-91874 116
- -6703848164 kmp repts 50-277/67-03 & 50-276/87-03 on 981209-970131 Violations noted Mayor areas expected sees swoking redologost anvisor recoileng programs \* Region 4 (Post 050301) 97/02/10 14pp 91971 178-81971 130
- 9793110035 Responds to MRC 970203 fir no volations noted in majo note 50-277/96-11,50-278/96-11,50-352/98-03.50-352/96-03, 60-362/96-08 & 50-363/96-08 Corrective extense procedures reveaud & implemented HUMGER, & A PCCO Energy Co., (formany Presidentishs Electric Co.) 97/02/27 Occurrent Control Brench (Document Control

- 9703949255 NRC (vide Notes 97-005, "Westernesses in Plane-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Rafflag Secondary Side of Dry Cros-Traugh SGs." MARTIN,T T 87/03/04 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92035 203-92035 211
- 9793980378 Forwards RAI in Bulletin 95-02 for LOS uses 1 \$ 2 8 PBAPS innts 2 8 3 PBALDLF 87/08/04 MUNGERUG A PECO Energy Co., Hormorly Philadelphia Electric Co.) Spp. 91939 168-91999 172
- 8769848398 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Probleme Identified Curing General Lit 85-10 Closeout traps." 97703/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 82036-212-92038-225
- 8793159146 Forwards whose for Pre-Decembel Enforcement Conference held on 981206,medientanity centred from mec repts 50-277/98-09 8 (X)-278/96-09 PASCIAKWJ Region 1 (Post 200201) 97/03/09 SMITIND M PROD Energy Co., (comenty Philaphighm Electino Co.) 18pp 92035 146-92035 163
- 4713146142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electro Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents."

  BARTIN, T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc Spp 82267-001-
- 8703148145 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Selbourtz & Parformence Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping " MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, No. Spp. 82267-011-02257-019
- 8788180183 Ack receipt of 970227 for informing NPC of steps laken to correct volutions noted in steps 50-352/96-08.50-352/96-08, 50-277/96-11 & 50-278/96-11 Exem of corrective actions will be done during future map NPSMR\_R R Region 1 \$Foot \$20201) 97/03/12 SMITH,D M PECO Energy Co., (formarly Philindelphia Electric Co.) Spp 92134 225-42134 230
- 8783146/144 NRC his Notice 97-010, "Limer Plate Companies in Concrete Contemporaries" 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-92257 001
- \$783279199 Responds to NPC 970210 for re-violations noted at map capits 50-277/97-03 & 50-278/97-03 Corrective actions, will present lessons blemmid from swart & will manface sets of CDCM & other inchange based documents.

  MTCHESLLT N PECO Energy Co., (consisty Philadelphia, Electric Co.) 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 8pp 92268 094-92289098
- 6763180138 NRC (nip Notes 67-011, "Centent Existon From Contamment Subtoundations at Nuclear Power Plants." AAATIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 033-92257 042
- \$705:160199 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice \$2-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Ages, & Fakure of ITE/Sould AC Releys Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTIM.T 87/02/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 8257-045-92957-065
- 8783200281 NRC Info Notice 97-018, "Delicent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  AAATTIN,17 97/03/24 Conscillated Edecin Co of New York, (no 8pp. 92257 085-92967 056

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$740040348 Forwards performance data for usit JPD program for period July 1986 through Data 1986 HUNGER,G A. PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Sector Co.) 97/06/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 19pp 91979 263-91273 302
- 6763160616 Monitry operating repts for Feb 1997 for PSAPS W/970307 for HYDRICKLLP, WARNER,ME PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Eleptino Co.) 67/02/25 14pp 92193296-92163312

# V. Operator Examinations

6709040361 hause NRC Administrative for 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs to nuclear power reactions re-alministration of real economic activities of operator locations MARTINIT T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177 040-92177 047

## V. Dry Catk Independent Spent Feel Storage Installants

8785180190 Nosfloaten of 970110 meeting w/util in North Betheads,MD to discuss with Clan to held apart fivel dry storage faceby at plant,Units 1 8 2 SHEA,J W 97/03/14 STOLZ,FF 4pp 92147 347-82147 360

## DOCKET 60-304 SUPRY POYTER STATION, UNIT 1

- F. Saourity, martiqui, emergency & tire protection plans
- 9703180199 Forwards ER Date. Sys implementation dobstraints.

  JOLICOEUR, J. R. Incident Response Branch 97/08/13 SAUL, K.L. SCIENTECH, Inc. 1p 92177,293-92177 223

## A Insurance & indumity information

1785130363 Forwards nectoor labelity mourance endorsements for Surry Power Station (Into 1.8.2 and North Arma Power Station Units 1.8.2 SARVER,S.P. Virginia Power (Virginia Bectino 6 Power Co.) 97/03/05 Document Control Bitanch (Document Control Dest) 46pp 92/127 177-42/127 222 54

- 9783138389 Forwards Endonserwants 183,134,136,136 & 137 to NEUA Policy NF-186,Endonsermants 112,113,114 & 116 to MARLU Policy MF-067 & Endonsermants 16 & 16 to 05EUA Cartifolia NW-064 SARVERLS P Vegeta Power (Virginia Beotico & Power Co.) 97/09/05 45pp 92127 223-92127 267
- 9709190467 Confirms that privately policy provided by Nuclear Mutual Ltd. Excess nuclear property measures provided by Nuclear Electric Insurance Electric Ele

### P. Operating Rounse stage documents & correspondence

- \$703040981 Advase that introved Tech Space submittals have been temporarily deformed & schedules for submittals are under evaluation.

  PANNLONUJP Vingeria Power (Vingeria Electric & Power Co.) 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 2pp \$1958.357-91959.358
- 9703190104 Thricenik partial response to POAA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made sticilable in PDA POMPLLA Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BNIOGRAS Diabevose & Pampton 24pp 92224-001-92287-173
- —0804098888 Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to nervow requirements for alternate train testing from TS LAINAS, G. Assistant Ovector for Region II Rescions 93/03/31 PARTICAN,J.G. As acquire Director for Projects (Post 970411) 3pp. 82284-068-92284-088.
- -8389158964 Requests addition to PWR plants under PD II-2 in response to GL 62-01 ray 1 STRCENICER, I R. Materials & Chemical Engineering Branch 93/07/19 BERKOW, H N. Project Directorale I-2 Bpp 62284 238 92284 238
- -8509159195 informs of MRR conclusion that previously submitted proprietely reactor visual into sebrated in response to GL 82-01 "RV Structural Integrity," may seed to be released so that all interprets have access to subject into GAMGERCHIAI 65/03/09 CARPENTER,C 5pp 82288 020 92296 027
- \$703070896 Decusses 961009 response to requiret for info;per 10CFR50.54 (f) as adequacy & are being to being into for least plants.
  EDISONUS E 97709/06 O'HANLONU P Virginia Power (Virginia Becino & Power Co.) 2pp 91998.360-91998.351
- 9783128681 Fiftsenth partiel response to FOIA request for income. App Y records and 8 statistists in PDR PUGH, N. L. Drescon of Friedom of Information 8, Publications Services (Post 940714) 87709708 BBIDER, N.S. Debevose 8 Pinteron 7pp 92221 001-92228 324
- -6709120693 Provides summary of decreasion & staff échone re 960921 plant performtings minery Last of participants, changes to MIP & nation trend charts encl LANCIE.K.D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/10/10 MERSCHOFF,E.W. Region 2 (Post 820201) 25pp 92223 004-92223 028
- 9763196235 Subsets into re GL 95-05 "Petrodio Ventication of Design-Basse Capability of SR 860Vs" CHARLONU F Vegena Power (Vegena Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/12 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Design 7pp 92190
- 9793209235 Nosfication of 970325 meeting w/util in Glen Allen,VA to decues distanted assessments 5 data needs for repassioning materials for facility using MUREG-1465 source letters 97/05/18 MATTHEWS,D 6 4pp 92804 224-92204 227
- 9783268080 Requests TS 4.15 be revised to include pp stackertently timelaid from 970203 request for amend to TSs to iconece DPR-32 & DPR-37,detaing specific ref to 1972 Winter Addende of ASME Section XI Code & reptscring it in/generic ref Off-ARLONG IP Wingers Power (Augmet Beddec & Power Co.) 97/83/16 Occument Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp. 82257 147-92257 152
- -5793360284 Proposed tech space rev to Section 4.15 for Surry Power Station to induce po inadvertantly emitted from 970293 request for amend to increase DPR-32 & DPR-37 \* Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 67/03/16 4pp 92257 149-92257 162
- 9703250534 Decease discharge monitoring report-quality essurance (CARLOA) results for VA Power hootess HADDERA W Vegnes Power (Argens Secting & Power Co.) 97/09/19 STEWARD,R Virginia, Commonwealth of 15pp 92251083-92261097
- 9703290137 Informe that util current schedule to complete assessment of attypic doordent mot capabilities & make adentified enhancement revised to 990130 instead of 920731
  OHAMLONUP Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/09/80 Dooument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92252 109-92262 104
- 6782260465 Responde to RAI re-exemption from ambicality accident reontoming requirements.
  O'HANLON,J P. Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 62/08/24. Document Control Search (Cocument Control Death) 5pp. 92299024-92299 028.

# C. Inspection reports, IE Bulletino & correspondence

- 8793940189 Confirms talcon between D Sommers & G Beliete on 970220 to predectconal disloctument conference echeculed for 970311 to decreas essues reliete of implementation of 10CFR50 85, "Requiremental for Monitoring Effectiveness of Maint at Monitoring Effectiveness of Maint at 65USLE,Q A Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 OHANLON,IP Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 3pp. 91945 081-91945 088
- 9700040225 Forwards map replis 50-260/96-13,50-281/96-13 on 961216- 970125 & notice of violation BEUSAE,3 A. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/52/24 OHANLON J.P. Virginia Power (virginia Stating & Power Co.). App. 91957-006-91857

- -6763940236 Notice of volution from map on 951215-970125 Violetion noted activities not accompliated in accordance w/documented drawings \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 2pp 91957 070-91967 071
- -#783448316 insp. repis 50-290/96-13,50-281/96-13 on 981215-970125 Visiohom noted Major grass respected iscenses operations, angressing, martierage & pipelt sepport Filegion 2 (Post 820201) 87/02/24 24pp 91967 972-91957 985
- \$703940198 Ack recept of 970210 in efforming NRC of steps taken to correct volutions noted in waps 50-260/96-12 & 50-261/96-12 Corrective actions will be examined a during future maps
  BELISE\_GA Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/27 O'HANLON,39 Virgens Power (Virgens Elector & Power Co.) 3pp 91945-078-91945-000
- #763100229 A PILOT APPLICATION OF RISK-INFORMED METHODS TO ESTABLISH INSERVICE INSPECTION PRIORITIES FOR NUCLEAR COMPONENTS AT SURRY UNIT 1 NUCLEAR POWER STATION VO.TV. PHANNER, GORES F Division of Engineering Technology (Post 941217) FIN 8-2269 NURSG/CF-6161 R01 97/02/26 74pp 92027 244-92087 317
- \$78484826 NRC (nio Nobce 97-006, "Weekmasses in FlankSpecific Emargency Operating Procedures for Reliting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Tarough Side." 8705/04 Congoldated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92055 203-9205-211
- 9703040328 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Seneric Lif 69-10 Classical Inspa." NARTINI,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edistin Co of New York, Inc. 1489-82035-212-42035-225
- 9793140142 NRC Into Notice 97-908, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Bleff Circuit Breaker Subcomposests."

  MAFFRATT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 87R5148148 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Mean Steam Gafety Valve \$495V) Selponts & Performance Issues Associated W/Long M95V Infet Piping " MARTM;TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 3pp 92257 011-
- 8703148144 NRC Into Nonce 97-010, "Easer Plate Company in Concesse Companyments" HARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Coreolegist Edition Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-92257 031
- 8793380082 Submits summary of 970311 meeting in Allanta, GA to decreas serves or cap of implementation of 10CFR50 65 Last of attendeds & mad used in presentation sect BELSUE, G.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/17 CHANLON, J.P. Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 48pp 92264 216-82204 264
- 8783199195 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Centert Enceron From Contaminant Subtoundstore at Nuclear Power Plants" 14871N17T 97763/21 Controlidated Edison Co of New York, fac 11pp 92937 092-92257 042
- 9703180138 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITE/Goold AG Ratinys Used in Salety-Related Applications" 14ARTIN, 1 T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 062
- \$703290221 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Delicent Condecne Associated w/ Prolinolities Contings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  NAATTN,1 T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. top 92257-068-9257-058
- 9709280229 Responde to NRC 970224 fir so valishore sisted in step repts 50-290/95-13 & 50-297/95-13 Corrective actions visite on subject pipe supports were rerespected & found to be acceptable O'HAMICON, IP Virginia Power (Virginia Bacteo & Power Co.) 97/03/24 Document Control Branch (Document C

## R. Pariodic operating reports it related correspondence

- 9703840249 Addresses plant Annual Radoective Effluent Radease Rapt for 990101-1231 per RSFSI TS 1.4 1 of App C SARVER.SP Virginal Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/02/29 Document Control Scarch (Occurrent Control Ocs.) 1p 97992/310-91992/310
- 8743198027 Monthly operating roots for Feb 1997 for SPS W/970312 Rr MASCHUD K, (CARSLER, M.R. Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/02/ 26 21pp 92193 339-92193 359

## S. Reportable occurrences, LERIS & retried correspondence

676396394 LEP 67-003-00 on 979219.0ea of presourcer headers resulted in Manual U1 ling 8. U2 ESF exturtion Caused by loss of Group C pressurator proportional leadant Reactor trp breakers were verified open W/970319 to CHRISTIAN, D.A. Vignes Power (Vignes Bectine & Power Co.) 97/03/19 Spp 99275 203-92275 205

## V. Operator Examinations

87603778087 Informe that NRC plans to advancelor GFES of wetten operator booking grade in 870408 Authorized representative of facility to submet its listing retrieve of periodities for exam.
PERBLEST A Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/06 O/MANLON, I P. Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 300 92256 053-92256 055

- 9.703200653 Provides response to quantons raised dump NRC training managent conterence PEDELES,T A. Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/03/04 LLEWELLYNLD T. Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 2pp. 82265 022-92266 023
- 9705040261 Insules NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for necles or power reactors in elemento to mill exam sofrecule for operator licensing MAPTINIT 07/03/06 Coreoletaned Edison Co or New York, Inc. 8pp 92177 040-92177 047

# Y, Dry Cask Independent Speri Pust Storage Installations

9703120309 Informs that SM McDulfe assumed project mgl responsibles for plant ISFSI LEEDS.E.J. Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Salequards 97/02/07 0749ALONJ P Vergree Forms (Vergree Electric & Power Co.) 3pp 92125-001-92125-008

## DOCKET 60-281 SURRY POWER STATION, UNIT 2

## F. Bacurity, medical, amergency & fire protection plane

8783180185 Forwards ER Deta Sys explementation documents.
JOLICOEUR, I R. Incident Response Branch 87/03/13 &AUL, K.L. SCIENTECH, Inc.
1p. 92177 233-92177 233

### J. Insurance & Indomnity Information

- 9703130253 Forwards reprises habitaly ensurance endorstenerals for Surry Power Station Units 1 & 2 and North Juna Power Station Units 1 & 2 SARVERUS P. Vergres Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Dock) 45pp 92/27 177-92127 222
- 9703130368 Forwards Endorsements 139,134,135,136 & 137 to MELIA Policy NF-188,Endorsements 112,113,114 & 115 to MARLU Policy MF-057 & Endorsements 15 & 16 to NELIA Cartificate NNV-004 SARVERS P Vegana, Power (Virginia Sectino & Power Co.) 97/03/05 45pp 92127 223-62127 267
- 8003130407 Confirms that primary policy provided by Nuclear Mutual Ltd. Excess nuclear property insurance provided by Nuclear Electric Insurance Linsted III & Nuclear Electric Insurance III & Nuclear Electric Insurance III & Nuclear Electric III Power Co.) 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 1p 92126 069-92128 069

## P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- 9709040801 Advises that expressed Tech Spece submittals have been temporarily deferred & schedulies for submittals are under evaluation. C'HARACONUP Vitigenes Power (Vingine) Booking & Power Co.) 97/02/95 Document Control Strench (Document Control Osak) 2pp. 81968-357-41868-358
- 970\$120104 Thriteenth ptrinsi response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being reads exhibite in PDR FOMELL, R. Directon of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BBNDER,
- -8380156244 Requests stidl into re PWR plants under PD 8-2 re response to GL 92-01.for 1 STROSHIDERLI PL Metanelle & Chemical Engineering Branch 93/07/19 BERKOW/H N Project Directorate 1-2 Spp. 92384-233-92384-238
- ■8885188166 Informs of MRR conclusion that proviously submitted proprietary reactor vascel into submitted in response to GL 92-91 "RN Structural integrity." may need to be released to that all horsesses have access to eath ratio GAMBERONI,M 96/03/09 CARPENTERIC Spp 92286 020-02286-027.
- 6703070096 Decusade 961009 response to request for info,per 10CFRS0 54 (f) re adaquery & availability of design bases into for lasted plants EDSCON,GE 67/CS/06 OTHANS,ON,J P Vergens Power (Vergens Electric & Power Co.) 2pp 91996 360-91996 361
- 9703120091 Filheenth period response to FOIA request for records. App Y records encià mediatie to PDR PUGH, N. L. Drescon of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940754) 97/03/06 EINCER, N.S. Debevoles & Plengton 7pp 92221 001-92228 324
- --9760180099 Provides summary of dezaussion & staff actions to 950921 plant performance review Lat of periodparts, changes to MEP & matrix front chorts end: LAMDIS, N D. Region 2 (Post 620201) 95/10/10 MERSCHOFF, E.W. Region 2 (Post 620201) 250p 92223 004-92223 008
- 170310236 Submits rife re GL 85-05, "Periodic Verification of Detegn-Base Cupability of SR MOVs." O'HARLON, P. Virginia Power (Virginia Bactino & Power Co.) 97/03/12. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 7pp. 82193-166-92193-172.
- \$703250336 Hotelication of \$70325 meeting w/util in Glori Altin,VA to decute distalled assessments & data needs for retailedning instative for leadity using NUREG-1465 source terms.

  ZALCHANE 67/03/16 MATTHEWS,D 8 4pp 92204 224-82204 227
- \$790390306 Requests 13 4.15 be revised to include ap inedvariantly confied from 970205 request for around to 15s to because DPR-32 & DPR-37, deleting especific ref to 1972 Winter Actionate of ASME Section XI Code & replacing a w/generic ref OHARACON, P Virginal Power (Angine, Becting & Power Co) 97/03/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 92257 147-82257 152
- ••8703298294 Proposed tech space rev to Section 4.15 for Surry Power Station to include po madvertanily created from 970203 request for emend to lecensee DPR-92 & DPR-97 
   Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/09/18 4pp 92257 149-42257 152

- 8798250234 Decuses decharge monitoring report-quality assurance (DMR-CA) resides for VA Power lacities. HADDER,A.W. Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/18 STEWARD,R Vilginia, Commonwealth of 15pp 12251-083-92251-097
- 8782350137 Informs that said current achedule to complete assessment of severe accident mpt capabitises & make identified entrancement revised to 980130 instead of 970731 OTHER CO. P. Propos. Prover (Arguna Capitol & Power Co.) 97/03/20 Document Control Stanck (Cocament Control Stanck (Cocament Control Stanck (Cocament Control Stanck)
- 5783250655 Responds to RAI or exemption from criticality accident monitoring requirements.
  O'HARLON, J.P. Virginia Power (Virginia Blacinic & Power Co.) 97/09/24 Document Control Granch (Document Control Granch (Document

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 8780848182 Confirms talcon between D Sommers & G Behale on 970220 re-predectional enforcement conference achievation for 970311 to discuss some re-map of intelligence and 1007R50 65, "Requirements for Montecing Effectiveness of Manri at MPP" | MELISILE, G.A. Region 2 (Post 200201) 97/02/21 OTHALON, J P Virginia Power (Virginia Rischin & Power Co) 3pp 91045 081-91845 083
- 8703040228 Formwide step repor 50-280/96-13,50-281/96-15 on 961216- 970125 & notice of wolstlines grow 520-280, 87/02/24 OH(ANLON, J.P. Virginia Power (Virginia Bechist & Power Co.) 4pp 91907-008-81987-095
- #8703649299 Notice of volution from enp on 981215-970125 Violation noted activities not accomplished in accomplished will accomplished in accomplished will be presented disserting.
   \* Region 2 [Post 829201] 97/02/24 2pp 91967 070-91957 071
- -6793646365 kmp regts 50-280/96-13,00-281/96-13 on 961216-970125 Viloishone noted Major areas respected lostrade operations, engineering/mentenses 5 plant support "Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/24 24pp 91967-072-91967-095
- 9703040 titll Ack receipt of 970210 Pr informing NFIC of steps laten to correct violations noted in image 50-280/96-12 & 50-281/96-12 Corrective actions will be examined during faltire repe.

  BELISIZE 34 Program 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 O'HANGON, I P Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 3pp 91945 078-21945 080
- 9703040265 NRC Into Nosce 97-006. "Weaknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refiling Secondary Side of Dry Chae-Through Side."

  MARTIN, T.T. 97/03/04 Consolidated Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 82086-203-
- 8703848338 NRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Damig Generic Lin 88-10 Closeout Inspe " MARTHUT" 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 82035 212-92035 225
- 9703140142 NRC Into Notice 97-006. "Potential Fatures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Sweeter Subcomponents."
  MARTIN, T 97/03/12 Consolidated Educar Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92257 901-92257-910
- 9703140 NB: NBC Info Nobre 97-008. "Institutuate Main Stepm Safety Valve (MSSV) Setpombe & Performance legent Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Roung " #ARTINLT Y 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Iso Spp 92257 011-92257 010
- \$70\$140144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Common in Concrete Common in Martin,"
  MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc 12pp 92257 020-02257 031
- \$705250962 Submits successry of \$70511 meeting is Allanta,GA to discuss issues reintegral implementation of 10CFF50 65 List of attendens 5 shall used in presentation end. BELISLE,G.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) \$77(3717 OTHANELON,J P. Virginia Power (Virgens Electric 5 Power Co.) 48pp \$2354.216-92254.254
- (790)1981-198 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cornent Exceson From Contaminant Subfoundalions at Notice? Power Plants" hbAFYIN,T Y 97/05/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, No 11pp 92697-052-9257 042
- 9783189139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 82-027, "Themsally Induced Accelerated Aging E. Faiture of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications."

  MARTIN, T. . 97/03/21. Correctidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92/27 043-92/27 063
- \$703290231 NRC Nife Notice 97-010, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nicional Power Plants."

  MANTINI, TT 97/08/2st Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92267 053-9297 055.
- \$103380225 Responds to MRC 970224 fir re-unletone noted in map repts 50-280/85-13 8, 50-261/86-13 Corrective automs welds on automotic pipe supports were remainded 5 found to be acceptable. OrNANLOFLY P (Ingrise Power (Virgess Bactino & Power Co.) 97/03/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig Spp. 92280-040-82280-044

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

9703848346 Addresses plant Antual Radioacova Ethuent Release Rept for 960101-1231 per (SFS) TS 1 4 1 01 Acp C 6ARVER,8 P Vegens, Fower (Vegens Electro & Power Co.) 97/92/29 Document Control Branch (Document Collegi Desk) 1p \$1992.310-91982.310 #FREST-MONTHLY operating repts for Feb 1897 for SPS W/970612 for #A-SCNLO K, KANSI-ERUM R Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) #7/02/ 28 21pp 92792 239-92192 359

#### 8. Reportable ecourrences, LERv & related correspondence

8709389311 LER 97-001-00 on 1870218.manual resolution by & SSF actuation occurred due to lose of BMC coatrol power Caused by momentary short. Relay card was replaced W/B70319 Mr.
CHRISTIAND A Vegnus Power (Virginia Bacter & Power Cq.) 97/03/19 6pp 6227s 195-92278 195

#### V. Operator Experimetors

- #786979067 Informs that MRC plans to adversalar GFES of written operator licensing seam on 970409 Authorized représentative of facility to submit for listing sumes of caractelises for seam.
  PESSLEST.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/09 CTHANLON J.P. Virginia Power (virginia Electric & Power Co.) 3pp. 82256-053-82259 065
- \$700386083 Provides response to questions rested during NPIC fearing managers con-Firefore
  PERBLER TA Piegon II (Poet 820201) 97/08/04 LLEWELLYN,D T Virginia Power
  (Virginia Blecho & Power Co.) 2pp 92226 022-9226 022-92
- 8703848295 Nause NRC Administrative Liv 97-02 to all holders of OLe or CPs for mode-ar power reactors re-elimination of rield exten echadele for operator learning. MARTINIT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeon Collective York, Inc. Spp. 92177 040-92177 047

### Y. Dry Cook Independent Speak Final Storage Installations

9793129300 Informs that SM MoDuffie essumed project ingl responsibilities for plant ESPENSEJ Office of Nuclear Massage Salety & Safegueros 97/03/07 O'HAMLONUT Virgina Power (Virgina Blackino & Power Co.) 3pp. 82125-001-92125-001

#### DOCKET 60-262 PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

## F. Godeffy, resched, emergency & fire prefection plans

- EPROBRITISE Revised EPPRomotoling nev 1 to "Table of Contents-Record of Revis," rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2101, "Corporate Emergency", "nev 1 to ESP-NEP-2102,rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2104 NEP-2104rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2105,me 1 to ESP-NEP-2106 & nev 1 to ESP-NEP-2107 JOHNSON-LADD Monthers States Power Co. 97/02/28 68pp 92/009 218-92/009 206
- PERSONNER Revised EPHPALINCHORN Rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2101,Rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2106, Rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2106 & Pley NEP-2107 & ESP-NEP-2108 & Pley NEP-2107 & ESP-NEP-2108 & ESP-NEP-2108

## G. Adjubitatory correspondence

1743600075 Porvents, Northern States Power Co quarterly states rept relating to proposed Goodhue County leading-pursuant to Licensing Board 961205 memo & order SILBERG, JE Shale, Primari, Potts & Traversing #197 18175 97/02/21 BECHTOEFERC, SHON, FJ, MURPHY, TD Asymic Sytety & Licensing Board Panel Spp 91970 163-91970 167.

## H. Sameral correspondence

- 9763146078 Expresses approximation for 979295 making in Rockville,ND to declare concerns re Presses Island Muclear Generating Plant 8, self-fly seases to Prizze Island Indian Community
  CAMPSELS,C C Presses Island Midwarkswiton Stock Indian Community 97701/21 THE
  CHARMAN, JACKSCN,S.A. Communications (Post 750110) 4pp 92115 352-92115 355.
- eversettible Responds to 970114 in to C Haughney re SAR for ISFSI at plant. Unloaded procedure for dry cask storage casts inspected by NRC & found to provide adequate patterns to control unloading process NARCUSQB H 97/02/25 CROCKER,G Attacken Not Assigned 6pp 91646-006-
- 6783836000 Responds to 970116 Br to E Easton 8 to question to environ redestion se-accided w/ISFSta Lipaneses required to provide annual rapt of efficients integrand from reactor lacetates & ISFSta MARCUS, I H 97/22/25 SMIT, C.T. Adition. Not Assigned 6pp 91940.848-91840.352

## t. Planetsi intermellen

8783198233 Forwards "Amended & Raststed Nuclear Decommessioning Trips Agree-ment," del 861 128 to enjure that MRC records are current. ANDERSCRIP O: Narthern States Power Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) 25pp 92127 256-92127 322

## A Impressor & Indonesity Information

8762240665 Forwards surremany of resciour property maximum as of 970401 for still por 10CFR50 54(+)(3)
ARDERSCRUR O Northern States Power Co 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 92242:303-92242:306

### P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspond

- 9709080298 Ack recept of NSP 970211 response to NRC 961009 RALper 10CFR50 54 relatingly & availability of deepa toses into WEIZELS A 97.002/28 ANDERSON,R O Northern States Power Co 8pp 21291 345-91991 350
- \$486218119 Lists IPEs being sent under separate cover for use in performing work on IPE Risk (neights program) DROUMMAT Severe Accident Issues Brench (880717-941217) (FIN W-5168 94/05/ 16 CAMP,A.L. Senda Nethonal Laboratories 1p 92285171-9226517)
- 9709198291 Forwards rev 0 to COLR for Praint Island Unit 2 Cycle 18 MW require-ments of TS Section 8.7.4.6 Repl has been revised to incorporate Island changes. SCRENSSPLJ P. Northern States Power Co. 97703/03 Botument Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp. 82127 923-92127 348
- -6703198982 Per/ 0 to "COLP Unit 2 Cycle 18"
  " Northern States Power Co 97/03/03 24no 92127 325-82127 348
- 9703079164 Forwards contention to amende 127 & 119 to increase DPR-42 & DPR-60.respectively Staff SE refer to TS 33 4.2g inetted of TS 33 A Amende rented TS 33 A & tesocolid bases to allow \$1 pure tasking WETZELBA 87/05/04 ANDERSONLEO Northern States Power Co 4pp 91969 160-61999 167
- 970312086 Notification of 970312 meeting w/shi in Proctotile,ND to discuss news per-tering to Prame Interd amend of cooling water sys emergency intake design bases. WETZEL,SLA. 97/03/07 HANNONJ N 5cp 92079 261-82079 268
- 9708129439 Forwards evaluation of 970213 request for mio re application of F\* 8 Gr\* 9G tube critaria for planti, thrift 1 8 2 Response consistent w/ongraph assessment provided w/Lint 2 F\* isonee amend, dd 960515
  WETZEL, S A 97703707 ANDERSON, R O Northern States Power Co 6pp 079 254-62079 258
- 9708199882 Forwards suppl 3 to 970129 Incense amend request is cooling water sys-emergency mistak design bases. SORENSEALJ P. Northern. States. Flower. Co. 97703707. Document. Control. Branch. (Document Control Desk). 2pp. 82128-988-92128-088.
- —8783136464 Suppl 3 to application for appendix to liganese, CPPR-42 S DPFI-60 na cooling water sys emergency states design; beans, SONENSEN, J P. Northern States Power, Co. 97/03/07, 4cp. 52125.050-82125.063.
- -6766128469 Proposed facts space to cooling water sys emergency within risings blass.

  \* Northern States Power Co. 97/03/07, Spp. 92128-064-92128-066
- 9793140993 Provides suppl 3 to LAR did 970129 to amend of CWS emergency misks determ besets SOFIENSEN.JP Northern Stebes Power Co. 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp. 82143-001-92143-290
- -B793544146 Application for amenda to licenses DPR-42 & DPR-60,reveung CAVS Emergency Intake Deegn Geses SCRENSEN, P Northern States Power Co 97/03/10 2pp 92143-003-92143-004
- -075314006 "Response to NRC Add Into Request did 870219"
  " Mothern States Power Co. 97/02/28, 22Epp. 82143 005-92149 230
- 6763190036 Formards suppl 5 to 970129 emend request re-cooling water and emergency white design beauth response to map right 50-232/95-15 8, 50-308/95-15 SCMSNSSNLJ P. Northern States Power Co. 97/03/11 Document Costrol Branch (Document Control Desig Spp. 92198-92198-246
- -8709186038 Application for amende to locames OPF-42 & DPR-80,prowding supplimto to support amend to CWS emergency intake design bases. SOREMSEN,J P. Northam States Power Co. 97/03/11. 21pp. 82198-201-82198-221
- -- 8780190029 Rev 12 to abnormal procedure AB-3, "Earthquaker"
   "Northern States Power Co. 97/01/29, 25pp. 92198 222-92198 246
- \$70\$2\$0\$43 Transmiss with partitioning to NRC staff review of welld detects in CE deectraid SG tube allowers.

  KALMANI,S 97/03/14 HE/TCHINISON CR Emergy Operations, Inc. 11pp 98204 904-98204 91
- 8740240037 Responde to Gt. 65-05 "Periodic Vanification of Design-Basis Capability of Selety-Religied MCV's." Respected convivary of Prains Intend MCV periodic verifica-tion program ettached SCREMESPLL/P Northern States Power Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 5pp. 92243-018-92243-022
- \$70\$\$5\$\$296 Submits suppl bonnes amend request,per decussions w/NRC staff Suppl proposes to nevise Ucanes Conditions 1 & 2 as submitted SCRENSERU, P Morthern Bales Power Co 97/08/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) Spp 92254 155-92254 157
- 878396836 Forwards supplement 7 to 970128 license amend request re cooling water the entergency strates design bases SCRENSENUTP Northern Status Power Co 97709/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dasid) 2pp 92253 169-92253 195
- -9703280339 Application for emande to beened DPR-42 & DPR-60 providing supplemental into to amend re cooling water type emergency relate design bases SCREPRSE(IL) P. Northern States Power Co. 97/03/20 Cocument Control Granch (Document Control Cost), 1p. 92253 171-92253 196
- 8240270288 Forwards amends 126 & 120 to learness OPFI-42 & OPRI-80 & SE. Amends authorize continued operation of plant/Units 1 & 2 on attents bases, Protigh incorporation of 3 because conditions into terminal qualified ECW source, provided WETZELE A 9703/25 ANOERSONLR O Northern States Power Co. 3pp 92296 130-92295 156

- -6763279215 Amends (20 & 100 to Incorpor DPR-42 & DPR-60, respectively, authorsising continued operation of planti, tints 1 & 2 on metral better, through incorporation of 3 tokings conditions into locaress, until qualified ECW course, provided WETZEL\_B A 97/03/25 (Opp 92/25) 133-92/25 (142
- -6783279879 Sefety evaluation supporting arrunds 126 & 120 to toerspec DPR-42 & DPR-60, respectively 67/09/25 149p 92296 143-92296 156

#### Q. (Redaction reports, IE Estivitus & correspondence

- 970393665 Formirds map repts 50-282/97-04 & 50-306/97-04 on 970203-07 No violations reped GRANT,G.E. Region 3 (Poet 820201) 97/02/23 WADLEY,M. Northern States Power Co. 2pp. 91948-195-91949-145
- -9783839666 Into repts 50-262/97-04 & 50-306/97-04 on 970203-07 No violations noted Major street inspected nepoctor removed several ALARA remove & RWPs \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/23 Spp. 91949-137 91949-148
- 9709090525 Responds to NRC 970128 for re-vicinone noted in map repts 50-262/96-18 8. 50-306/96-16 Corrective extrans located entered request authoritied WADLEYARD Northern States Power Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest), 5pp. 97951-351 91951-355
- 9793080918 Forwards risp repts 50-282/97-02 & 50-308/97-02 & notice of widebon CALDWELL\_iL. Region 3 @Post 820201) 97/02/26 WADLEY,M Northern States Power Co 3pp 91989.057-91998.082
- -9793658234 Notice of violation from Imap on 970108-0220 Violation notatiletims to use appropriate documented instructions while anowing heavy loads w/incibile crane \* Region 3 (Port 820201) 97/02/25 2pp 91908-000-91998-061
- -6703068227 Insp. repts 50-282/97-02 & 50-306/97-02 on 870106-0220 Violation noted lilegar entite expected operators, maintenance,engineering & plant support \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/22/25 21pp 91998-062-91998-062
- 97030-0368 NRC Into Noton 97-006, "Westkingsone in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Reffling Secondary Side of Dry Onca-Through Side," MARTINET T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, the 3pp 92058-203-92058-211
- \$703190272 Forwards 1997 attern generator plugged tube & F\* tube aumenary,category C-3 tube resp associal rept & F\* tube rept.

  \$GRENGEN\_J P Northern States Power Co 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 61pp. \$2048 046-92046 106
- 9785040353 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Curing Generic Lin 69-10 Challout https: 97/03/08 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-93035 225
- 9783119168 Ack recept of 970210 fir informing NRIC of steps latern to correct violations noted in map repts 50-282/96-12 & 50-306/96-12 GRANT, G.E. Flegton 3 (Post 620201) 97/03/08 WADLEY,M.D. Northern States Power Co. 2pp 92019 186-92019 188
- 8798130079 Ack recept of 670303 for informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations noted in impringer 60-982/98-05 8, 80-308/96-14 on 961101 RDEJ W 97/03/08 WADLEY,M D Northern States Power Co 5pp 92106-347-92106-361
- 9703190926 Forwards suppl 5 to 970129 amend request in cooling water pet emergency misske dange beards response to map repts 60-292/96-16 & 50-005/96-16 SORENSEN,JP Northern Battes Power Co 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deals) 3pp 92196 198-82196 246
- 6769140142 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Potential Fedures of General Electric Magne-Shet Cross Breather Subcomponents"

  AAFTWAT 7 97/09/12 Correctabled Edwar Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82257:001-92257:010
- 9783146142 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Views (MSSV) Selpoints & Parformance lesses Associated W/Long MSSV Infel Piping " MARTRLT 57/09/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Upp. 92257-011-92257-019
- 9793209175 Confirme plane to conduct enforcement conference on 970316 in Lisla.IL.to distrate experient violation consumerated in impring 50.982/97-02 8 50.306/97-02 CALDWELL.LL Region 3 (Part 820201) 97/03/12 WACLEY M Northern States Power Co. 2pp 92159 024-92186 025
- 8783145144 NRC Into Notice 97-018, "Liner Plate Contration in Contrate Contain state "
  MARTINUT" 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Ca of New York, Inc. 12pp 9/2377 (20-9/257 081)
- 9703280111 Forwards resp repts 50-292/97-03 8, 50-305/97-03 8, forwards notice of violation GPANT/G E. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/14 WADLEY,M.D. Morthern States Power Co. Spp. 92/230 025-92220 034
- -6708260116 Notice of violation from map on 970203-20 Violation moted on 970210 occle volumentary touch requirements not mel for seven welds in each unit \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/14 2pp 92220-027-92220 026
- -9708290121 kep repts 50-282/97-03 & 50-306/97-03 on 970203-13 Violetions noted Major stress response performance of lasted activities . Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/14 36pp 92220 029-62220 084
- 9709190199 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cament Erosion From Contaminant Sublicundabore at Nuclear Power Plants" aAARTINGT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York Inc 11pp 92257 032 92257 042

- E783908130 Suppl f to NRC into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Festive of ITE/Gould AC Release Used in Salety-Related Applications" MARTIN, TT 97/03/21 Constricted Edican Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92
- 878/bib00231 NRC Into Nome 87-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated or/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN.TT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-068-92257-066

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8795868085 "Annual Repts of Occupational Radiation Exposure & Safety Retof Valve Challenges for Penod From 960101-1231" W/970224 for SQRENSIGN,J P. Northern States Power Co. 96/12/31 7pp 91975 346-91975 352
- 9702839519 Forwards femice for duly program performance data for period ending 951231 ANDERSCHUR O Morthern States Power Co 97/02/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deuk) 7pp 91955 234-91855 240
- 8783138273 Monthly operating capts for Fab 1897 for Preint Letend Nuclear Generating Plant W/970307 for DUGSTAD,D., SORENSEN,J.P. Northern States Power Co 97/02/28 10pp 02126 065-92126 064

#### S. Reportable occurrences, LEVIC & related correspondence

676396062 LER 97-002-00 on 970219,6eled to submit retail requests for limited (St examp. Counted by important procedure nestablishing process to standy (Allerton & document 68 examp W/670321 ft LEVELLEJ, SCHENSENJ P. Northern States Power Co. 97/03/21 Spp. 62312-262-02312-266

#### V. Operator Expressions

8790948281 lession NRC Advancements to 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power resolute or allementary of test expenses for operator bosoning IMARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Collegisted Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177/940-92177/947

#### W. Decommissioning Stage Decoments & Correspondence

9795;99253 Forwards "Amended & Resisted Nuclear Decommessioning Triest Agreement," did 981 126 to entuine that NRC records are current AMDERSON,R C Northern States Power Co 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dietic) 25pp 92127 296-92127 392

## DOCKET 56-284 IDAHO STATE UNIV. RESEARCH REACTOR

# P. Operating Rossas stage documents & correspondence

9703256291 Forwards RAI to complete review of homose Nov 1995 satiruttal in application for remeval of homose R-110 for idaho State Univ AGN-201 Reactor RSAAC,P 97703/20 LAWSON,J Idaho State Univ , Positiello, ID 4pp 92245 318-82248 321

# DOCKET 80-296 FORT CALHOUR STATION, UNIT 1

# F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- 9709949041 Informs that into being provided to plant security manager that doubt a efforts to protect plant against "ineder" requirement of deagar-basis threat.

  WHARTON\_LR 97/02/20 GAMSHIR,S K Omeha Public Power Editot. 2pp pre46 235-51945 258
- 9703860888 Ack recept of 961205 for which transported rev. 13 to Fort Cathour Station Site Security Plan, submitted under prioritizate of 10CFR50 54(p) \$500CMANUKE Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 GAARSHIR,8 K. Orasha Pablec Power District. 4pp. 92016 394-92016 327
- \$70\$110000 Revised EPPounching rev 3 to "RERP Index," ser 3 to RERP Section C.
  "Emergency Response Support & Resources," rev 3 to EP-2 "RERP Index" nev 17 to EPP-09C-15, "Communicator Actorss," & rev 11 to EPP-18C-8 W/970307 for CLAYTON,D. GAARMER'S,S.K. Omaha. Public Power District. 97/03/07 82pp 92079 226 92073 506
- 9703/190205 Forwards changes to FCS Radiological Emergency Plan (PIERP)
  TILLS,J W. Ornaha Public Power District, 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest), 2pp. 92199-105-92199-132
- -#793190297 Rev 3 to EF-1 Section A, "Assignment of Organizational Responsibility (Organizational Control)" & Section E, "Notification Methods & Procedures." CLAYTON,G. Orașile Public Power District 97/03/11 23pp 92199 110-92199 132
- 9703280318 Forwards revs to Rackdogodd Emergency Plen GAMBHR,S K. Omahe Peblic Power Detect: 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 3pp 92252 167-92252 308
- -8783266234 Rave to Redicitograph Emergency Plan including rev 10 to App Cylev 9 to Section Gyrty 6 to Section L & rev 13 to Section M CLAYTON,O Creating Public Power District 97/03/11 137pp 92252 170-92252 306

## 4. Adjudicatory correspondence

- 9769199655 Tweffith purile) response for FOIA Acquest for documents.App U records being withheld in part fruit FOIA extraptions 4,6 & 6). PUBLICATION OF PRESCRIPT OF INTERMEDIATION Publications Services (Post 940714). 97/02/26. BMDET,M.S. Debmoties à Piimpton. 4pp. 92020:204-92036:248.
- -8703168648 Partially withhold memo discussing publics filed by 3F Defecty requesting els plant reactors by immediately shutdown 5 Unvotors Decision 95-22 which devices request. TSCHUTZAI, NRC No Detailed Affliction Giver, 95/12/19, THE CHARMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119), 5pp. 92038;219-92138;223.
- SETEROSPE Responds to request for immediate ehydroun of fisted six pressurteed water resolves. STROSNEEPLLRL BS/10/19. NATTHEWS.D.S. 7pp. 92968-278-92988-284.

#### 4 insurança & Indonesty Information

\$703380174 Provides certification that fixind on-site property damage & decontamination insurance covering FCS will be in force so of \$70401. GANDHIR,S.K. Orasins Public Power District, \$7703/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 1p. \$2253:304-\$2256:504.

#### P. Operating Booket stage documents & correspondence

- \$706138994 Thirteenth period response to FOIA request for documents. Forestde App V records being made available in POIA. POWELL,R. Division of Feedown of Information & Publications Genetics (Post 949714, 97/05/01. SRIDER,N.S. Debevoles & Plimpton, 24gp, 82884001-92287:173.
- -9406240519 Lists IPEs being sent under expenses cover for use in performing work on IPE Risk Insights program. IPEC/RIALT, Severe Accident Insules Branch (960717-941217), PRI W-5168, 94/05/16. CAMP, A.L. Sendis National Laboratories. 1p. 92255:171-92265:174.
- -876\$14607\$ Safety evaluation accepting CEOG rept CEN-367-P.Rev 1, "Pressurtor Surga Line Thermal Stratification Svatusion."

  \* 98/06/29, 4pp. 82294:217-62254:220.
- \$703189458 Ack receipt of 970207 response to 981009 sequent for additinfo per 1007950.54(f) re sciences & evaluability of charge bases info.No additinfo needed. WHARTONLER. 97/03/06. GAMBHIR,S.K. Omaha Rutilio Power District. 2pp. 92079205-02078206.
- 9763179136 Submits summary of 970225 meeting conducted in Region IV reprogrammi, institutives & actions taken or under consideration for latures associated w/ operation of place. HOWELLAT. Region 4 (Post 820201), 97/03/06, GAMBHIRLSK, Onsalte Public Power District. 216pp. 92118:001-92118:216.

# G. Inspection reports, IE Bultetins & correspondence

- 67006780007 Discusses insp rept 50-795/96-17 on 970129 & forwards notice of violetion.

  DYERULE Region 4 (Post 820201), 97/02/26, GAMBER, S.K. Omeha Public Power District, 4pp. 919302364-91930;366.
- -9708030831 Notice of violation from imap on 961122-1220. Violation notactic cores did not implement program provisions for maint of sampling & analysis equipment.
   \* Region 4 (Post 820201), 97/02/25, Spp. 91930:358-91930:360.
- 970899998 Act monitor of 961006 & 970214 line informing NRC of steps teles to correct violations noted in integraph 00-265/95-07 in response to NRC for did 960918. Inplementation of controlline actions will be invised during future large. 97002004AVLKE Pagion 4 (Post 820901) 97/02/28, GAMBHIR,S.K. Orante Public Power District. 4pp. 91970:127-91970:130.
- \$793909199 Forwards Impringt 50-285/96-18 on 961229-970208.Two unresolved Rems involving configuration control identified. HONVELL,A.T. Region 4 (Post 820201), 97/02/28. GAAMHR,S.K. Omains Public Power District. 4pp. 91906:14-91908:140.
- -0703000203 Insp rept 50-265/98-18 on 981229-970209. Vicalions noted Major areas Inspected operations, originating maint & plant support.
  \* Region 4 (Post 820201), 97/02/28, 2389, 91998:118-91898:140.
- 878364666 NRC Into Notice 97-006. "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Savergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Orce-Through Sigs."

  http://dx.tr...pr/03/04. Consciteled Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 82036:203-82036-217.
- \$798648396 NRC info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lin 89-10 Closecut Impo." IMARTINIT.". \$7703706. Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp. \$20035212-821362225.
- \$708118(148 Submits supplemental response to RRG Buildin 80-06, "Engineered Sefety Feeture Reset Controls."
  GAMBHIRS.K. Origin: Public Power District. 97/03/07, Document Control Branch (Comment Control Desig. 12pp. 82117:342-82117:368.
- 6763146142 NRC Info Motice 97-006, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magnetial Circuit Breaker Subcomponents."

  AMPTIN.T.T. 97/03/12. Consolidated Edison Cts. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82267-901-92257-010.
- 9799148145 NFC Info Notice 97-009, "Institiquate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Selpoints & Participance News Associated W/E.org MSSV Injet Piping." MARTENTT. . 97/03/12. Consolidated lidison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 82557:011-8257:010.
- #T03146144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Unor Plate Corrector in Concesta Contelliments."

  MARTIRUTT. 97/03/13. Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92267-920-92257-001.

- #797199196 NRC is done #7-011, "Queent Erceion From Conteinment Subfoundeflore #1 flucter P | MARTINITI..." | 721. Conepligeed Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 17pp.
- #T03190139 Suppl A Feiture of ITE AC Releys Used in Sofoty-Related Applications." AC Releys Used in Sofoty-Related Applications." (21. Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp. 92257-043-9225
- 9783508281 NRC Office 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective ntr Plants."

  AAVITELT.1.1 4, Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, (no. Spp. 92257-053-92257-055).

# R. Periodia opus 1erte & related correspondence

- 87831180237 Fo-Jul-Dec 1998. GAMBHIR,S.K (Document Co. 40, 4pp. 98047:347-92047:350.
- #7189000558 Forv Fort Calhourn Station Performance Indicators Rapt Jen 1997."
  TRLS.J.W. Oss.
  Front Control Dr. 1997. 199
- -6709 190098 "Fc. althoun Stellion Performance Indicators Rept."

  " Orealis Public //www District, 97/01/31, 100pp, 98042:073-52042;170.
- 8703168119 Monthly operating rapt for Feb 1997 for Fort Calhoun Station W/970314 Rr. EDWARDSJML., TRAS,LW. Omehe Public Power District, 87/02/29, 7pp. 92196:166-92190:174.

#### Q. Reportable occurrences, LERic & related correspondence

\$\text{\text{PR\$1\$0066 LER 98-006-01:cm \$\text{\text{\text{\text{e}}0615\_tormedo venting floor panels encumbered by various elsectments. Caused by inselegance initial construction \$\text{\tetitx}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{

#### V. Operator Examinations

- \$783848881 Neuros NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nucleur power reactors no elimination of nat exam achievable for operator tearrising. NARTHATT. . \$7703/08. Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. \$2177:040-82177:047.
- SFESTBETSE Forwards profiningly senior reactor operator Reanes applications.per 901217 request.
  TRLESJAW. Omethe Public Power District. 97/03/14. PELLETJLL. Region 4 (Post 820201), 2pp. 92191:358-82191:358.

## DOCKET 60-200 RICHAM POINT STATION, UNIT 3

# F. Becurity, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- 8763866465 Revised EPP-sincluding Flav 3 to IP-1002, "Post Accident Monitoring of Hobbs Gas Concentration in Plant Vent," Rev 20 to IP-1011, "Offsite Monitoring/Site Perketer Surveys." & Rev 21 to IP-1036, "Offsite Entergancy Motifications."

  \*\*Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority), 97/02/24, 53pp. 91996;305-91896;356.
- 9703098477 Revised EPPRuncipiding tiple of contents, Rev 2 to IP-2103, Rev 3 to IP-2106, Rev 3 to IP-2207, Rev 2 to IP-2307, Rev 3 to IP-2311 & EP-torne feder. \* Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority), 97/02/24, 36pp, 91908:220-91909:255.
- #703128158 Responds to 960426 its re-changes to Indian Point 3 Physical Security Flan Identified as Rev (Submitted under provision of 10CFRGS.54(p),No NRC approve required.
  KSMIG, R.R. Region 1 (Post 820201), 97/02/87. CANUL.W.J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority). 3pp. 82125064-92125066.
- 6780060465 Physical EPPe,including Vol II to emergency response solivation EP-forms index.

  \* Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority), 97/02/26, Gpp. 92003:147-92003:151.
- 8783548035 Forwards Insp rept 50-268/98-12 on 961290-970218 & notice of violation. COMMILL,C.J. Region 1 (Post 820201), 97/03/18, SARRETT,R.J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority), Spp. 92244:087-92244:085.
- -6703246666 Imp rept 50-266/96-12 on 961230-670216-Violations noted: Major areas inspected questions maint, engineering & plent apport. Rept covers results of leep in a rest of radiological protection servergency properedness & corrective actions. Peggen 1 (Poet 601201), 97/03/18, 75pp. 82244-080-92244: 165.

## H. General correspondence

9703110265 Forwards correspondence transmitted via internet to J Zwolinski from P Sanch during 970102-91.Requests correspondence ha placed in PDR. CLARK.P.J. 97/03/06. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dask). 1p. 92105/01-92106:223.

- P. Operating license singe documents à correspondence
- 9709040258 Submits reve to proposed TS ne upgrade to VANTAGE + Ruel Reve include distringer ann RCS Row, modeled f(date) function & change to TS bases to rod drop fairty.
  SAUMON,HP Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 91979 325-91979 341
- ~9793946242 Proposed tech space rev re apprecia to VANTAGE+ fuel including decrease in new RCS flow.modelled fidelts) function & change to TS bests for rod drop bres.
  \* Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/02/25 10pp 91979-332-01979-341
- 9703050228 Forwards proprietary 8 non-proprietary versions of Wirest antified, "Conditional Edwards of Rod Measingment TS for Indian Point 3." Authorization Br & efficient and Proprietary and withheld per 10CFR2.780 SAUMON, H.P. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest) 2pp 92003.001-92003.116
- -- Proceedings -- Authorization of end disclaims by up in WCAP-14889. Fev 1, "Conditional Extension of Bod Manigoment TS for Indian Powl 3" Rept whould be withhald per 10CFR2 780(b)(4).
  SEPP-NA Wastinghouse System Corp. 97/02/16 CDLLINS.S.L. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 8pp. 92003-003-92003-011.
- →#759668241 "Conditional Extension of Rod Massingmant TS for Indian Point 3 "
  JOHANSEN,B J. Westinghouse Electric Corp. WCAP-14848 87/02/28 102pp
  92003 012-92003 116
- 9703110868 Provides supplinesponse to GL 95-06, "Assurance of Equipment Operability & Continument Integrity Dusing Design-Bales Accedent Conditions."

  BARRETT, R.3. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/03. Document Control Deak) 6pp 92121-043-32121-047.
- 9703110945 Forwards for to inform NRC is acherule for submitted of IPBEE rept had been changed from 970530 to 9830 KNISSEL, I Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/04 Document Control Season (Document Control Deals) 6pp 92069-355-92069-360
- 9703110117 Provides add into its requisit for exemption from 10CFR70 24 BARRETTIR J Power Authority of the State of New York Plew York Power Authority; 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck), 4pp. 92121
- \$793179159 Perporats to NRC 951009 RAI re-adequacy it availability of design bases and Authority commets to following relectives to reprove availability of design bases and KNUBELLI Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/10 December Control Branch (Decument Control Desk) Bpp 92150352-92190355
- \$78320226 Forwards notice of consciention of issuence of among to increase OPR-64 à proposed NEHC determination & opportunity for hispang for plant Unit 3 WUNDER, G.F. \$77/03/12 KDR/85LJ Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 3gp \$2204.281-82204.282
- —9703290393 Notice of contributation of resultance of amond to bosose OPR-64 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing Amend would review TS to add several containment wouldon vehicles & implement performance-based requirements WILINDERIG F 97703/12 (bp) 92204-264-92204-232
- \$783240881 Forwards proposed changes to Indian Point 3 state pollutant decharge elements are permit
  BARRETT,R J Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority)
  97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dept) Spp 92241 16092241 164
- 9793280391 Requests additions to exempte them requirements of 100FR7020.per 981220 request. WUNDER,G.F. 97/03/19 KNRISELJ Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 3pp 92195315-82185320
- \$70\$210266 Ack receipt of \$70207 & \$70810 Rm in response to NPC \$51000 kt requesting into pursuant to 100FR50.54(f) re adequacy & availability of deeps besse into No add into needed.

  WANDERG F 97/09/16 KNUBELJ Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 3pp \$2217.351-02217.350
- 9703290123 Forwards response to 970318 RAI re request for exampton from requirements of 10CFR70 24.

  6ARRETT,RJ Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority)
  97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 5/p 92257 276-92257 260
- \$103270388 Provides response to request for addit into the resolution of unresolved salely asset A-45 Calculators; and KMUSEL, 7 Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/20 Document Control Breach (Document Control Breig) 48pp 92287-001-92297-118
- →#782778884 Rev 0 to Calculation 189044P3-SQ017, "Condensate Storage Tank."
  PARICE, BROWNLW J. Affiliation Not Autograph 189044P3-SQ017 R00 28/10/23
  21pp #2267 049-92267 069
- -6793270272 Rev 0 to Calculation C001, "Returning Visitor Stronge Tank RNST-31" "Slevenson 5 Associates C001 R00 97/01/90 25pp 92267 070-92267.095
- -\$70\$270277 Rev 0 to Calculation C002, "Printery Water Storage Tank PWST-21"
  \* Sleveneon & Associates C002 R00 97/01/30 Z3pp 92257 b96-92267 118
- SYSCHETE Responds to PIAI is proposed TS is VANTAGE+ fuel End withheld NORCLAKIS,P Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/24 MRC - No Detailed Atlitution Given 1p \$2257 (61-92257 151

- 9703298294 Describes enviral changes to ECCS evaluation model & effects of these charges on PCT Lir satisfies annual reporting requirements of 10CFR59 45(a)(3)(a) RNUESL. Flower Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/703/24 Decument Control Branch (Decument Control Death) 2pp 32279-355-3270-328
- Q. Inspection reports, IE Balletine & correspondence
- 6792946295 NRC into Notice 97-005, "Westurante in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Dince-Through Side." MARTINI, T.T. 97/03/D4. Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9yp. 92035-203-203-211.
- 8783640336 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Probleme Identified During General Lis 88-10 Closeout Inspa" MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-49035 225
- 9793170185 Responde to NRC fit re-violations noted in interring to 256/95-11 Corrective actions develop system event floor revised 5 engineering support performed trained BARRETTRJ Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/07 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deak) 5pp 92159 352-92159 357
- 8783208342 Submits undefind inspense to NRC Bulliam 96-001 no recent results & reveal commitment for CR testing BARRETT,R J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/10 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deet) 4pp 92212-270-29212-273.
- 8793146142 NRC into Notice 97-008, "Potential Faitures of Germani Electric Magne-Plast Cricial Breafor Subcomponents" in Mark 1971 Sept. 19703/12 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 8793140165 MRC Info Moltoe 97-009, "Inadequate Mem Staten Seferty Valve (MSSV) Setpoints & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Unite Piping." MARTINLT I 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92257
- \$78\$\tau\cdot 40144 MRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Flets Corrosion in Concrete Contemports."
  MARTINI,T Y 97/03/13 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92:257 020-82:287-031
- 9763210601 Forwards response to NRC itrire vaciations noted in map rept 50-886/96-80 on 961213 Corrective actions separa penal has agreed to individe turbine bidg 5 power conversion equipment bidg in acops of the 3 Maint Rules Program SARRETT.R. J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/08/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Ceek) 7pp 92216 330 82918 336
- 9703240025 Forwards map rept 63-266/96-12 on 961230-970216 & notice of wolston COWGRL CJ. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/18 BARRETT,RJ. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) Spp. 82244 097-92244 166
- -879324906 Notice of inclinion from map on 981230-970216 Victation acted licensee never installed radiation inclinating syst at plant new lucil storage areas capable of element should an accedental cantidate goods.

  \* Region 1 (Post 820201) 97703/16 Spp 98244 090-92844 092
- -8793246046 linep rept 50-266/96-12 on 961290-070216 Violetions noted. Major sneas impected operations ment, engineering it plant support Raph covers intents of intip in areas of redological protection, entergency preparedness is corrective actions. 7 Region 1 (Post 80001) 97/03/16 73pp 18244 dep-42244 Hz)
- 9703190136 MRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cament Erosson From Containment Subfounds librar at Nucleur Power Plants" | 19703/21 | Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 82257 032-92257 042
- 9763190190 Septi 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027. "Thermsity Induced Application Aging 8 Februs of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Palabed Applications." MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidered Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 82507-043-92257-062
- IPTRISOBEZI1 NRC Into Notice 67-013. "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coulongs at Nuclear Power Plants" MAPTIN.TT 97/03/24 Coneglidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-053-82257-059
- R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence
- \$765679044 "Efficient & Weste Cleposet Semi-Armuel Rept for Third & Fourth Quarters of 1996 " W/970227 It: BARRETTR J Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 96/12/31 Stipp 92025 Stip-40058 355
- \$785eTrades "1998 Annual Rept Number of Perspensi & Man-Rem By Work & Job Function" W1670228 for BARRETTA J Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 98/12/31 Spp 98031 \$71-\$2001 273
- #703214237 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1987 for IPS,Unit 3 W/970313 for ORLANDO,T, BARRETT,R J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/02/28 6pp 82235 208-82235 213

#### 8. Reportable occurrences, Little & relateri correspondence

- \$703040244 NPCES noncomplaines notification on 970114, overflow of water from process timic resulted in discharge of call along w/water to discharge dend & new Source of overflow was stopped W/970224 the EMGUSANC Conscideted Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 97/01/19, 14pp. 91960-219-91960-231
- 97/02/94/06/05 LER 95-015-09 on 95/07/27, mannt on SDG 7/00/x sorthwarf tan exceeded.

  ACT Caused by meanterpretation of design expets as applied to plant operation C/
  A proceeding level & evaluation 8 mod of power supply assignments W/97/02/14 for MIMALIKA, DARFETT, RJ Fower Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/02/14 13pp 91951 147-91951 159
- 9743218073 LER 95-015-03 on 950727,munt on EDG room exhaust tan exceeded ACT Caused by resenterpretation of design crisina. Remaid procedures W/970313 for MRALIK-A, BARRETT-R-J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97702714 13pp 92246-265-92245 277
- 670333660 Forwards LER 97-002-00 ne contraminatent stoletion varieties for hydrogen monitoring excepted during techniquested in TS table of non-automatic varieties open contraminately Commitments attached BARRETT, BJ Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/1027 Document Control Granon (Document Control Deck) 3pp 81971-318-91971-325
- -- 97/30/30/497 LER 97-902-90 on 87/31/28\_demblied combal circuitry for combinment included hypersonnel error fazient of condition agreement reviewed CONSTON Prover Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority 67/02/21 Spp 9/16/71 321-9/19/71 325
- 9789218047 Forwards copies of cover itre & Rept of Noncomplance Event submitted to NYSDEC for those months in 1998 in which there were reported excursions from SPDES Permit ethickent lambs Reported as required by App 9,8ection 3.2 of Tas BARRETT,RJ Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp 92218.354-92218.360
- -8783219076 NPDES concemplance notification on 990424 oil absent observed in Boor drain Caused by oil Heating from needby equipment. Area & Boor deamed, oil stockhard mattipiaced in stree.

  MCAYON, I Conspicialistic Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 98/05/21 New York, State of Spp. 92218 956-92218 357.
- SYESSIBORO NETCES noncompliance notification on 880516, swith sewings released to site grounds & entered also altern water drain. Caused by gasket seel feature on claim out plug Sewage collected & pumped to transport vehicle for disposal MCAYOV, Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 95/06/17. New York, State of Spp. 92218 356-92218 350.

#### V. Operator Examinations

ETRISHREE1 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nucleer power residors re-elimination of nati exem schedule for operator licerang MARTINITT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeon Color New York, Inc. Spp. 92177 040-92177 047

## DOCKET 60-267 OCONEE HUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 3

# F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- 6782000245 Reveald SPIPsundwing contesting of Rev 97-05 to Vol C,Rev 2 to RP/0/ 8/1000/09.4 Fev 1 to RP/0/8/1000/18,Rev 1 to RP/0/8/1000/25 & Rev 0 to RP/0/ 8/1000/31 W/670226 Br HAMPTON,J W Duke Power Co 87/02/26 83pp 91962 160-01662 222
- 9789120434 Summary of 970297 meeting w/horness is accurate plan clearages that are applicable to plants.

  MERISES, V 97703/07 18pp 92076 211-82078 226
- 5703218040 Forwards, Rev 3 to accumy intering 5 qualification plan Rev hillhheld.plan 10CFR7d 21 TUCKMANS,M 9 Dutte Power Co 97/09/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 92235 241-92235 243
- 9703180668 Forwards ER Outs Sys explementation documents JOUCOBURUP Financian Response Branch 97/03/13 SAVUK L SCIENTECH, Inc. 16 92177 233-92177-233

## P. Operating Bosses sings documents & correspondence

- 9780040142 Notification of canonistion of 970226 meeting w/DPC in Rockylle,MD to declare 8 provide child for staff info of enteron rept statement drafted WRT requirements of 10CFRS1 for fectors removal CRAIG.C M 97/02/16 MATTHEWS/D B 5pp 91951 113-21951 117
- 970509019) Forwards revised TSs is mid to entergency power system decusions w/ NRC staff HAMPTON,JW Dubs Power Co. 97/02/16 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 4pp 91960 111-91960 118
- -\$75948186 Proposed Tech Space 3.7 re Kapwes Hydro unds during periods of conmercial power generation \* Date Power Co 97/02/16 4pp 91890 115-91900 116
- 9703048202 Forwards corrected pp to revised TS 3.16 Bases submitted 970212 Revised pp 3.16-2 contains correction to editional discrepency between marked-up 3 revised pp HAMPTON, JW Dulot Power Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dekk) 2pp 91900 151-91900 163
- -9709040226 Rev to proposed TS 3 16 Baseupp 3 16-2.comesting editorial decreption. Cy Duto Power Go. 87/02/24 1p. 81900 163-81900 163

- \$703979060 informs that one-time integrated emergency power & SS functional test was performed on 970102-95 Keawes & Lee voltage and frequency protection mod employmentation data, also provided MAMPTON, W Duke Power Co 97/02/25 Document Control Brasch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92015-350-52015-351
- 9703979051 Forwards supplemental into which is described in previous submittate & markup of original TS amend request in TS 3.7 HAMPTON, JW Date Power Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 4pp 92015
- \*\*9705970062 Proposed lech specs reveng TS 3.7
  \*\* Outs Power Co. 97/02/27, 11980, 82015 206-92015 324
- 8765528164 Thirteenth pertel response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being teads available in PDR POWELL, R. Dession of Freedors of Information & Publications Services (Post 840714) 97703701 BINDERINS Debivose & Plampion 28pp 18284 001-92387 173
- -8984980293 Concludes that Flegion II plants have or are taking appropriate solons to remove requirements for stampte train testing from TS LANKAS, G.C. Assistant Director for Region II Reactions 93/03/31 PARTLOW, J.G. Associate Ovector for Projects (Post 979-411) Spp. 92284 095-92284 095
- \*\*\*BEGET BOTOS Informs: of INFR conclusion that previously submitted proprietary respirar vessel and submitted in response to GL 82-01 "FM Structural Integraty," near reservices to be released so that all Reprisess here access to butly info GABINFERONIUM 96/03/08 CARPENTER,C "Opp 82286 020-82286 027
- 9703240242 Forwards Ren 1 to "Oconse Nuclear StateoryLinense Renewal Technical finio TR, OLRF-1001" HAMPTON,J.W. Duke Power Co. 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 8pp 92242 305-92242 309
- -6703266243 "Oconee Mudler Station,Lourse Renewal Technical Info,TR, OLRF-1001," Rev 1 " Duke Power Co OLRF-1001 R01 97/03/12 2pp 92242 306-92342 309
- 9703240169 Forwards: request for rates for use of adequate atternative examinations in linu of code-registral dominations for certain reador wesset shell waits.

  HAMPTOPLEW Duke Power Co. 87703713 Document Control Brench (Document Control Date): 17pp 82247297-92247 283
- 8709390098 Submits 190-day response to GL 96-06 re pendido varification of designbasis capability of eately-related MOVs. TUCKMAN,T.9 Dake Power Co. 97/09/17 Document Control Brench (Document Control Desk). Spp. 92243 009-92243 014
- 9703270388 Provides add into re 970204 it requesting exemption to requirements of 10CFR70.24 re-chapity accident requirements. TUCKSENDLES Dute Power Co. 97703/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 5pp 92367.352-92267.357
- 9703254236 Forwards amends 222,222 & 219 to federace DPR-38,0PR-47 & DPR-55 & safety ovaluation Amends add operability & survisioning requirements in operation 3 testing of Keonee Hydro Station to Occinee T5g
  LASARGE 0 E 97/03/26 HAMPTON,J W Outs Power Co 3pp 92243.056-92243.066
- -9783398232 Amends 222,222,219 to license DPR-96,0PR-47 & DPR-56,adding operability & surveillance requirements to operation & lesting SERKOW,H M 97/03/20 10pp 92242 071-92243 082
- -876356237 Selety evaluation supporting arounds 222,222 S. 219 to increase DPR-36,DPR-47 S. DPR-55,respectively
  \* 97/03/20 App 62243-063-92243-066
- 8763296365 Forwards final root for AEOD special study, "Doones Electronal Sys Design & Operation" & Operation" ROSS, CE Design of Safety Programs (Post 870413) 97/03/26 ROSS, OF Committee to Review Generic Requirements THADANIA C., ZBASEFSIANIA P. 2pp 92275 106-92276 217
- -- 6703260395 "Oconse Bochcal Sys Davign & Operation Special Study"

  LANIX,G.F., CRNSTEIN,H.L., RAUGHREY,N.S. Develop of Sefety Programs (Poel 870419) 97/09/31 50pp 42276 988-92276 217
- \$703250376 Forwards resolution of peer minery community on ASOE draft rept "Dogmes Bestincal System Design And Operation" ROSSI,CE Design of Safety Programs (Post 870413) 97/03/25 HAMPTON,J W Dutte Power Co 17pp 92278 215-92276 285

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Sulfetine & correspondence

- 9700050227 Requests technical structures in reviewing acceptability of technical common two automatics for deficiency analysis, IPP garing Learnage review 100FR50 59 evaluations for Units 2 & 3 FR1 panel mode, per harde map repts MERSCHOFF,S W 96/12/15 95FRCONUM 32P 91990 278-91990 278
- 8703060056 informs that completon of 16CC17 refueling outsige terristively scheduled for 870326 re response to violations noted in trap Repts 50-266/96-29,80-270/96-09,50-270/96-09,870-270-96-09 & 72-0004/96-09 HAMPTONLY Outside Power Co. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 82003-228-92003-229
- 9709069874 Provides response to wolstone noted in line Philipts 60-286/94-17,50-276/ 96-17 & 50-287/96-17 Corrective actors, site continuous reproviment Meth (CIT) formed to address area of configuration control from operations 4 Instant HAMPTONI, W Date Power Co. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) 1-pp 91999-325-91999-338
- 9703070286 Provides suppliemental into to 981217 rept on SG able ISt performed during Unit 3 End of Opide 16 returning outage PARETON, J W Cultin Power Co. 87/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 809 8029-8039-8239-858

- 9769670307 Forwards Rev 1 to Request for Reter ONS-009,mcketing editored change,deleting weld identification numbers W/one owersze drawing HAMPTOM.J W Duke Power Co. 87/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal) Spp 92043-259-92043-293
- 9703040265 AMC Into Notice 97-006, "Weakbeares in Plant-Specific Emergency Optional Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once Through Side 11 84703/04 Control Edward Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-92035
- 9709040338 NRC info felologe 97-007, "Problems Identified During General Ltr 86-10 Closeout Insps." MARTINITT 97/08/05 Conspicipled Edwon Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 82035-212-92038-225
- 6763279284 Ack recept of 970226 to informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations instead in impringes 50-299/96-20, 50-270/98-20 & 50-297/96-20 CASTOLC Region 2 (Poet 520201) 97/09/10 HAM/PTON,J W Duke Power Co 2pp 92/99 128-92256 129
- \$783260008 Forwards into hipto 50-259/56-20,50-270/66-20,50-270/96-20 on 670208 8 NOV CASTO,C Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 HAMPTON,J W Duke Power Co Spp 92274 158-92274 166
- -- 8703280011 Notice of violation from irrep on 981228-970208 Violations noted activities affecting quality were not prescribed by securities implications &/or procedures w/appropriate qualitative acceptance craims? "Flegion 2 (Foot 820251) \$7703/10 2pp 82274 141-82274 142
- -eroszedőté (nep repti 50-269/96-20,60-270/96-20 & 50-297/96-20 on 961229-970206 Violetions noted Major areas inspected operations, marriumignesising & plant support.
- Mapport.
  \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 44pp 92274 149-92274 166
- 9769/40142 NRC Into Nobce 87-008, "Potential Failures of General Electur Magne-Blant Crount Breaker Subcomponents" MARTINITT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257 001-9287 010
- \$783148148 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate then Steam Safety Yeave (MSSV) Supports & Performance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping " MARTIN,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-92257-019
- 9769-180131 Responds to NRC 970127 fit in wolerbors noted in impringes 50-299/96-17,50-270/96-17 & 50-297/90-17 Corrective actions. Pressure Test Requirement Form has been created to communicate required post-maintainence test method HAMPTON\_W Dutts Power Ca 97/33/12 Decument Control Desk) 5pp 92/206/310-92/206/315
- 8703140144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plets Consisson is Concrete Containments."

  MARTINUTT 97/03/19 Consoldated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92857 020-92257 031
- 9703240206 Forwards request for retel from ASIME Section 20,1989 Edition All units being addressed by Request for retel per NRC recommendations delineated in NRC lings Repts 30-269/95-05,50-270/95-05 8 50 287/95-05,5td 959505 HAMPTON, J W Duke Power Co. 97/93/13 Document Control Brench (Document Control Overt) 36pp 92241 060-92241 115
- 9703190199 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Erosion From Continuents Subfoundations at Noclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN, TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92507-092-92207-042
- 8783196139 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Trummity Induced Accelerated Aging & Faiure of (TE/Gould AC Retirus Lised in Salety Related Applications." NARTIN, TT 87/03/21 Composition Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92:27 043-92257 043.
- 9765290231 NRC into Notion 97-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated by Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTHLIT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257 0532257 058.

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$103079199 Forwards Winess-for-duty performance data repts for period of Jul-Dec 1990. TUCKMANUM'S Duke Power Co 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 14pp 38031 146-92031 159
- 9703190945 Forwards monitity operating rept for Feb 1897 for Oceane Nuclear States & revised monitity operating rept for Jun 1997 DMMERYT Duke Power Co 97/05/14 Document Control Branch (Document Concol Desk) 2pp 92201 173-92201 181
- -6783196147 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Occines Nuclear Station WILLIAMS,R A. Ouice Power Co. 97/02/26 16pp 92201 175-62201 190
- --- Profits 156 Revised monthly operating repts for Jen 1997 for Oconee Muclear Statons -- Duke Power Co. 87/01/31 1p 92201 191-92201 (9)

## S. Reportable occurrences, LERA & retained poryuganedurary

ST02250085 Informs that LER 50-269/97-02, "Reactor Bidg Cooling Unite Technically inspensive Due to Deegn Deliciancy," was authorited on 970220 More detailed engoesing snalps is still in progress to validate prefirmant; snalpston HAMPTOH, W Dake Power Co. 97/05/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp 92275 021-92275 022

#### V. Operator Exercinations

- 9703270166 Informs that NRC plans to administer GFES of written operator tossesing exam on 970409 Authorized representative of facility must submit it feting remos of cardidates for exam cardidates for exam provided the second 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/06 MAMPTON, J W. Duke Power Co. Spp. 16256 119-92255 121
- E700388140 Forwards responses to four questions remed during Region II 1996 USINEC Training Managers Conference PEEBLES.T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 JONES.B.K. Duke Power Co. 2pp 82265 111-82265 112
- 8793948231 (squae NRC Administrative Lir 97-92 to all holders of Ots or CPs for nuclear power resolves as elemination of radi exten exhedute for operator lostnang MARTRI,TT 97/02/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 82177-040-92177-047

#### DOCKET \$4-266 REED COLLEGE RESEARCH REACTOR

#### P. Operating Science stage documents & correspondence

- 9703148150 Submits changes to Standby Trust Agreement
  BACHUR D. Stoel, Revel, Bolley, Jones & Grey. 97/09/10. MENDONICA,M.M. Spp.
  92137-906-42137-91.
- ETRE240192 Responds to 970310 for re-decommensuring funding assurance review of proposed changes to Read College standity treat agreement proposed attendity first agreement acceptable. MENDONAAM # 97/03/20 MCFARLANE,E O Read College, Portland, OR 2pp 92231-024-92231-025.

#### V. Operator Experimetors

8763179179 (Requests that learners furnish mail lighted in unct 1 at least 50 days prior to exam date to P learning roter to meet exam scheduled for ex. of 970506 (SAAC). 97(05/10 KOSLHCS 8 Reed College, Portland, OR 11pp 92131 246-92131 258

#### DOCKET 56-368 THREE MILE ISLAND MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

#### F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- 9701190900 Forwards two copies of adapting of 1987 Three falls telend Nuclear Station Beannal Emergancy Exercise scheduled to be conducted on 970305 ROMEA H. Ganeral Public Utilides Corp. - GPU Service Corp. 97701708 MILLERUH J. Region 1 (Post 820201) (p. 82021 004-82026 294
- —IFFH 198016 Grants permission to admirruitratively proceed copyrights of TAII 1997 Bernnal Emergency Exercise Science.including placing it in PDR Science should be kept confidential unit corpletes of electricate on PTDS05 RONE, A Highest Public Utilities Corp. GPU Service Corp 97/01/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch).
- -47911080017 "TMI 1987 Stannel Exercise Scenario, Volumes 1-3"

  \* General Public Utative Corp GPU Service Corp 97/01/06 1,756pp 62021 006-92025 294
- 9703070985 Temporary Change Notice 1-97-0010 to Rev 5 to Procedure 6610-PLN-4200-02, "This Emergency Does Calculation Manual (EDCN)."

  PARFITTS A General Public Utalities Corp GPU Berinde Corp 97/02/07 25pp 93000 939-8500
- \$703120123 Rev 1 to EPIP-COM-45, "Classified Emergency Termination/ Recovery"

  \* General Public United Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/02/21 7pp. 92125-060-92125-086
- 8780118365 Roward EPPhunckiding Rev 10 to EPPF-RMI-02, "Emergency Oneston" 5.
  Rev 3 to EPP-TMI-27, "Emergency Operations Facility"

  \* General Public Utebes Corp. GPU Serves Corp. 97/02/28 120pp. 82117 190-92117 310
- 9703110086 Rev 12 to 1000-PLN 1300 01, "GPUN Corporate Emergency Plan for Three Nake Island & Cryster Creek Nuclear Station"
  " Georgi Public Utilities Corp GPU Service Corp 97/09/04 210pp 92070 171-82071 016
- 9705170812 Notification of significant bosiness moving 97-27 w/util on 970317 to discuss emergency preparatives were end moving ESELGROTHLP W Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 92116 296-92115 295
- 9703190145 Confirms 970312 tation: between M Rose & R Kernig na explamentation of Insted corrective actions for ERO, inclusted during 970305 teams into MALLER,H-J Region I (Post 820201) 97/02/12 ROSS,M J General Public Utabas Corp GPU Service Corp 4ge 92134 204-92104 207
- 9703240071 Forwards Nev 12 to Corporate Emergency Plan FIONE Att General Public Unions Corp - GPU Service Corp 97/09/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deals) 4pp 82236-901-92236 210
- 878328622\$ Provides response to tiem 5 of CAL-1-97-11 actions in step of 870305, kull participation assesses LANGENBACH, J. General Public United Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/08/24 MALER, H.J. Region 1 Post 820201) 25p 92279 355-92279 357

#### H. General correspondence

- 8793129927 Informs that MJ Rose has been appointed Acang Director of TMLeffective 970221 until perintenent Director is selected. ROSS.MJ Seneral Public Utilities Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/09/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Direct). 2pp. 92125 152-92125 150
- 8780258078 Advens that JN Lagurinach has been appointed as Vice President & Drucker,TMI effective 970917 LANGERBACKJ W General Public United Corp - GPU Service Corp 67703/17 Decument Control Granch (Decument Control Deck) 1p 92252 115-92252 115

#### P. Operating Rosses stage documents & correspondence

- 9796138194 Thateanth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App Y records being made evaluate in PDR POWELLA Observan of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 960714) 97/03/01 BINDERANS Debarcase & Plempion 24pp 92894-001-9287-173
- -- 9993180 895 leforms of NPIR conclusion that previously submitted proprietary reactor visited into authoritied in response to GL 82-01 "FFV Stretchest integrity," may need to be released so that all fromteets have access to subjusto 122-03/03/06 CARPENTER,C 10p. 362-05-020-93286 027
- \$70312548 Confirmatory Action Str 1-87-06 is used on 970108-0302 in quality depositional of selected plant components of plant NRC companied about potential implication of imappropriate equipment classification downgrades.

  \$\$tuLER\_HJ Region 1 (Post \$20201) \$\$703504 \$\$ROUGHTONLTG General Public United Corp GPU Service Corp \$40 \$2035 140-92035 144
- \$703130178 Forwards schedule for activities all plant for next few months MLLER,M Region 2 (Post 820201) 90/10/21 JRLLMI(C Region 2 (Post 820201) 9pp \$2227 307-82227 315
- 9703120296 Paguests implementation schedule for structures, sye 5 component 5 plentilevel design attribute reviews 5 expected completeon classs as requested in 801009 to BUCKLEY, 5 C 97/03/10 POSSIM J. General Public Utilities Corp. GPU Service Corp. 3pp. 92105 327-62105 328
- 9703140662 Supplements usin in 6710-96-221,0td 960629 which transmitted TS change request 259, "Implementation of 10CFR50,App J,Option B." Table of test date which gods parge valve test results since Apr 1985,and Research ROSSAN 3-demand Public Whites Corp. GPU Service Corp. 67703/11 Dodument Control Branch (Dodument Control Branch (Dodument
- 9703180153 Forwards RAI in order to continue evaluation of boender 970207 request for exemption from requirements of 10GFR70.24(a) for plant 810GLEY, B.C. 97703/13 R085,M.J. General Public Utilities Corp. GPU Service Corp. 4pp 82177.203-92177.208
- 9703210367 Forwards Rev 11 to 6610-PLN-4200.01, "CDCM." Rev 11 of CDCM content change bers identifying substantive changes needs to CDCM during 1995 ROSS,M.J. General Public Utilities Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/05/13. Document Control Brench (Document Control Deed: 1p. 92232.007-92232.193
- -6783218889 Rev 11 to 6610-PUN-4200 01, "DDCM" " General Public Unities Corp - GPU Service Corp 95/03/22 192pp 92232 002-92232 193
- ETREZEROBBE Provides clanification to item lated in 970312 CAL, povering Weakness 4 in first pengraph to read as lated WIRGERS, IT Region 1 (Post 520201) 97/03/14 ROSS,MJ General Public Utilises Corp. GPU Service Corp. 5
- 9703940214 Informs that present schedule to subret TS change request to incorporate said NRC approved care reload evaluation mathods no later than 970331,m order to support util Cycle 12 core reload evaluation activates

  ROSS,MJ General Public United Corp GPU Sensos Corp 97/03/14 Document Cortrol Branch (Document Control Branch Control Branch
- 870x250803 Provides 180-day response to Gt. 98-05 established to verify on periodic basis that SR MCVs continue to be capable of performing SR functions within current faceliting basis of facility CANGE/MACKLI W General Public United Corp GPU Service Corp 97/00/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 3pp 92252 119-92252 121
- 9703290291 Summary of 970304 making w/Floreta Power 8. Light Co to discuss overall status of corrective actions at plant & potential stappage of corrective action echedule from Mer 1999 to 1979 WIENER, LA 97/03/25 30pp 92248 074-92248 104

## Q. Impactico reporte, IE Sulletino & correspondence

- 9769040368 NRC 1nfo Notice 97-005, "Weshnesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retting Secondary Side of Dry Cince-Through SGs."

  MARTINLT\* B77(S/O4 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035, 203-93055 211
- 9703120139 Confirmatory Asson Ltr 1-97-05 in yapp on 970106-0302 in quality chandication of salected plant components at plant NPC concerned about potential anglications of subpropriete equipment elemination downgrades. MILLER, H. Region 1 process 320201) 97/02/34 BROUGHTON,T G. Garnetal Public Utiline Carp - GPU Seneca Corp. Spp. 92036 140-92035 144
- 8793179992 Notification of agnificant increase messing 97-27 w/ufil on 970917 to decrease emergency proparadiness map ast macking 552LGROTHEW Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 82119-20119 0318-20
- 976t848396 NRC into Notice 97-907, "Problems Identified Duning General Lis 89-10 Colspoid Inspe" 197/03/96 Consolidated Edison Ca of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035-212-92035-225

- 9709190142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Failure of General Electro Magne-Black Cartast Britisher Subcomponents." MARTHUTT 97703/12 Consolidated Esteon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-92257 010
- E708140143 NRC Into Notice E7-009, "Inedequate Misc Steem Safety Valve (MSSV) Selectits & Performence teauss Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping " MARTIN, T T 97/09/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Yor Spp. 92257-011-R2257-019
- 8783199145 Continue 970312 baton (advante la Rose & R Kerng de implementation of lated corrective automic for ERO, indicated during 970305 team lines 88LERHJ Region 1 (Poet 820201) 97/03/12 ROSS,MJ General Public United
- 8793160144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Contract in Concrete Contract ments."

  MARTINUTT 97/03/13 Connoblered Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12sp 82257 020-98257 031
- 8793/199136 MPC hirlo Notice 97-011, "Content Erberon From Contaminent Subtoemdistance at Nuclear Power Plants" 
  NANTTHEY T 977/93/21 Consolidated Educa Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 82257/932-92257/942
- 9709190139 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Natice 92-027, "Thermatly induced Accelerated Aging A Fellunk of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Selety-Rolated Applications." MARTINLT T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Cs of New York, Inc. 10pp. 92257 043-92257 043-92257 043-92257
- 970236086 Forwards imp repts 50-289/87-01 & 50-320/87-01 on 970108-970902 Four apparent wolstons identified & being considered for exceleted enforcement action HSHLCW Region 1 (Fost 850201) 97/09/21 LANGERBACH,J W General Public Utilities Corp - GPU Sensce Corp Spp 92313 008-80315 094
- -6763256060 Inap repte 50-259/67-01 & 50-320/67-01 on 970105-970302 violations noted Major erres respected plant expect. In the second field of the property o
- 9709390231 NRC into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coalings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92357-053-92357-056
- 970329923 Provides response to Item 5 of CAL-1-97-11 polyons as map of 970905,548 participation exercise LANGE/BACH... General Public Usations Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/02/24 MILLER,H J. Region 1 (Post 920201) 2pp. 92279 365-92279 367

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703180809 Forwards FFD performance data repts for TMLOyster Creat & corporate freedquarters in Persophiny, MJ. Williams Corp. : GPU Service Corp. 97/02/26 Document Costrol Branch (Occument Control Death, 11pp. 92124 290-92124 300
- 970\$180\$24 Monthly operating rapt for Fab 1997 for Three Mile (stand Nuclear Statem, Unit 1 W/870\$13 for HEYSTEK, W.G., ROSS, M.J. General Public Unities Corp. GPU Service Corp. 977027 26 7pp 92199 \$19-92193 355
- 6794616276 Forwards 1996 annual rept for TMI ROSS,M.J. General Public Utilibee Corp. - GPU Service Corp. 67/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 2pp. 92336-045-92336-071
- -- 6783360432 "Tabulation of TMI Worker Exposures by Work & Jab Function Jan-Oec 1996" ROSS,MJ General Public Utilities Corp - GPU Service Corp 98/12/91 16pp 92395 047-96336 063
- •40705289438 Rev D to "Autology Bldg Sump Studge Prevention (Regulatory Required " " General Public Utilizes Corp. GPU Serves Corp. T1-CCD-412680-001 R0 96/08/27 8pp 92339 064-92336 071

# S. Reportable occurrences. LERs & related correspondence

- 6743674047 LER 97-002-00 on 970129 potential instalty of etamp fembrater block valvies to fully close following major steem line break occurred due to MCV program-velationals syntaxed tomate expressions with settings on valve operators W1970225 to 104804734 P. P.0358.M.3 General Public United Corp. GPU Service Corp. 87/62/26 Spp. 98074 255-92074 254.
- 97981.19196 Forwards corrected copy of LER 97-001-00 ROSS/MJ General Public Utilities Corp - GPU Service Corp 97/03/04 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 92246.012-92246.020
- --9703110308 Forwards connected copy of LER 97-001-00 is condition found during never of GL 98-08
  KNUBEL\_J General Public Unities Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/02/17 Document Control Breach (Occurrent Control Deep). 1p. 92246-013
- -8709110112 LER 97-801-00 on 970117, potential overpressurezation of printing between closed respirar building configuration solution values occurred due to macloquate design code guarance Research of review will be documented Page 2 & 2 corrected General Public Utilities Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/02/17 7pp. 92245.014-0248.014

### V. Operator Examinations

grisigeogé i issum NRC Administrativa (år 97-02 to all holders of Qius or Che for nuclear power reactors to elemention of mail extent echedule for operator locations (AAPTTM, 7 - 97/03/06 Consolidated Edean Co. of New York, Inc. Rep. 92177 840-92177 047

#### DOCUMET SO-200 PRIORING SPICLEAR POWER STATION, 1987; 1

### F. Becurky, Medical, envergency & fire pretection plans

#78316#16# Revand EPPsunducing Rev. 43 to lable of contents & Rev. 2A to EP-IPs 501, "Transport of Contemparate feature Personnel." \* Boston Edition Co. 97/02/27, 16pp. 92198 396-92196 360

#### H. General contraspondents

- 8702230643 Second Boai responses to FCIA request for records Forwards documents tested in App B Documents being made evaluable in POR PCMELLRIA Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714) 67/03/14 SULLIVAN/3 P Usiby Woders Umon of America 2pp 32/16 246-82818 228
- -- BYOGS 18343 Undaied memo decussing SSCo reorganization \* NRC - No Databet Affliction Green SY/GS/14 NRC - No Detailed Affliction Green 200 92318 226-92216 229

## P. Operating Bosons stage documents & correspondence

- 9709070778 Informe that plact UPSAR will be revised to reflect different method for obrevising response of structures & spany to several martiston. SOULETTES 7 Boston Station Co. 97702/27 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Delt) 2pp 92014 933-92014 935.
- 9709070190 Supplemente the did 970120 & 0130 w/outh or affirmation streement IAW 10CFR50 300) & clarifies requested NFIC action SOULETTE.ET Boston Edecin Co 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deta) 300 92031 251-82031 253
- 8793988914 First partial response to FDIA request for documents, Listed documents in App A forwarded PUZHAN L Director of Freedom of Information & Publications Seneces (Fost 9407) 4/97702705 SIRLWANG P Usery Workers Union of America. 2pp 92036 185-92037 017
- -9703190801 FCNA request for documents ne ell correspondence during lest twelve morphis to 5 from 65CO decouring printerient shuddown of plant.
  SULLSVANGE V Mility Workers Usion of America 96/11/07 Streets of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 945714) 2pp 32036 187-2239 186
- -8793 (00893 Morring tept to 6500 reorganization \* Region 1 (Post 650201) 1-85-0086 95/07/31 43pp 98036 336-68037 017
- \$78013882'4 Forwards notice of consideration of assumed of amend to tabley OU proposed NOTC determination is apportunity for hearing related to 970124 application Amend would review UPSAR to reflect new amplified response apactin MILANC, P.D. 97703/08 SOLALETTE, E.T. Boston Edward Co. 4pp. 92060 319-32060 350
- -BF02130088 Notice of consciention of sessince of amend to ligance DPR-95 & proposed NSFIC determination & opportunity for hering Amend would review & approve engineering engines used to evaluate effects of damping values WANS,A 8 97703706 opp 92090-923-82090-930.
- 8783170084 Submits final response to GL 98-01, "Testing of Satisty-Related Logic Circets."

  500LETTE,ET Souton Edison Co. 87/09/07 Document Control Brainth (Document Control Control Coll), Spp. 52156 356-92156-356
- 1701200133 Bulberts changins to TS Bases for Section 3.10, "Core Alterations" for Pigens Station Rev does not constitute amend to intense or prior NRC approved Revised ap 192 statistics BOULETTEET Doctor Edward Co. 87709/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek). 2pp. 92212.310-92212.312
- -8703389188 Proposed tech spece nev for Section 3.10, "Core Alterations" ellowing removel of suspect fuel bundles out of planned engagings \* Boston Edwar Co 97/03/97 1p 98212.312-92812.512
- \$780379137 Forwards RA) on plant to credit contamenent overpressure in net positive tuction hash shakers for intergrancy core cooling purage. WARGLAB 97/03/13 BOULETTE,ET Boston Edwon Ca 10pp 92131 277-82131 286
- #7#3198241 Informs that staff carrently evaluating 670210 response to request for rate per 10CFR\$0.54(\$) re adequacy & availability of deeps been into WANG,A B \$7703/14 SOULETTE,E T Seaton Educor Co. 4pp #2179-001-62179-004

# Q. Impaction reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- \$703070179 Responds to MRC 970131 ftr re-violations noted in map rept 50-293/96-06 Corrective actions procedure 2.2 E7 sags revised to require vanification & monitoring when tests being performed SCULETTEE T Seston Edson Co 97/02/26 Dequirient Control Branch (Document Control Debt) 10pp 92016 325-92015 334
- \$763948285 NRC (etc Notice 97-006, "Washingees in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Raffling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side " MARTRILT " 97/08/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York Ion. 9pp 82035 203-9205 211

- 8783848638 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Ltr 89-10 Closeout Image " 8ARTTIR/TT 97/03/06 Contolleted Edition Co of New York, Inc 14pp 62r043-19-200145-294
- 8793149116 Discusses 961101 response to NRC Bulletin 96-03, "Potential Plugging of ECCS Stramers by Debies in BMRs" Concludes that existing stramers will provide assurance of consequed sets operation of plant until 981231

  Mit\_ANC\_PD 97/03/11 BCULETTE\_ET Boston Educon Co Spp 92115-356-32115-360
- \$793140142 NSC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Feature of General Electric Magne-Start Circuit Seeder Subcomponents" MARTIN, 7 97/03/12 Conscidented Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 001-92257 010
- 9703140143 NRC info Notice 67-009, "Interlegants bligan Shaper Salety Velve \$485V) Septembr & Purformance legant Associated W/Long \$485V (right Pigeng \*\* MARTINI," 1 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 011-92257 019
- 9785140146 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liver Ptate Corresion in Concrete Contemments" - 87/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp \$2257.020-92257.031
- 9700280033 Provides right of results of oder storay points & spanyer stupe & evaluations, of sedications for St. Section Education Co. 87/08/16 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 5pt 92250 272 98250/325
- →8795258054 "Evaluation of Indications Detected in Annutum Core Spray Piping at Ptigen fructions Station."
  BOTHMEED, MEHTALHS General Electric Co. GE-ANE-813-04868-028. 97/03/18-009-32560-260-42250-300.
- -07/trizz00088 Rev 1 to GE-NE 613-01669-02 "Internal Core Spriny Little Flew Evaluation for Prigoral Nucleier Power Station,"

  BOTHMED, METHTALIS General Electric Co. GE-NE-613-01669-02 97/09/18
  28pp 82350 901-42260 929
- **8783260028** Forwards map rept 50-289/97-01 on 970112-0302 & notes of violation CONTE,A Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/03/18 BOULETTE,ET Plymouth, MA 4pp 92299 001-92223 056
- -8703299839 Notice of violation from map on 970112-0302 Violation notice plantic valve represent on value 1301-35 method & broken " Region 1 (Fog) 820201) 97/03/19 3pp 92293 005-92293 007
- 4743280622 Imp rept 50-263/97-01 on 970112-0302 Violetons noted Major enecemperated operations, segmenting & plant support
   \* Region 1 (Prox 820301) 97/03/15 45pp 62250 008-92253 056
- 9700258245 Submine third 10 yr interval (Si program plan & associated requests for (MET MELANC), P.D. 97703720 BOULETTE, E. Soston Edwar Co. 3pp. 92243 117-2243 170
- -0703290247 Salety evaluation approving third 10 yr interval (8) program & requests for relet \* 97/03/20 (bigs 92243 120-02249 126
- \*\*Secretion 184 "TER on Third 10-Yr Interval ISI Program Plan Boston Edition Co.Phigram Nuclear Power Station "
  ANDERSON, IN T. FEIGE E.J., HAULK W. Idento National Engineering Laboratory FRN 1-2228 BMEU-88/0177 B8/06/30 NRC No Detailed Alifaction Given 43pp 92243 126-92243 170
- 8703180198 NMC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Excesor From Contamenent Subfoundslong at Nuclear Power Plants" IAARTINI,TT 97/03/21 Conecticated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92287 032-92257 042
- \$70\$160128 Suppl 1 to MRC into Molice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of TB/Goodd AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 643-92257 052
- 8718308821 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Codings at Nuclear Power Plants".
  MARTIRITY 97/05/24 Consolidated Edwari Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92287 959-92257-956

# R. Periodic operating reports & related commissioners

- 9709070385 "Pégrar Nuclear Power Staign Radionctive Efficient & Waste Emposal Rept Including Metalgraph Date for 1995 " W/ 970225 fir SEJKORA K.J., GODDARD, CS., OLIVIER, L.J. Boston Edmon Co. 96/12/31 36pp 98029 307-40029 542
- 970(905(1101) Forwards "Number of Personnel & Man-Ram by Work & Job Function," for 1996 Total dose messured by eat' indicating dosewher (SID) was 138.215 man rem. OLNTER, L.J. Boson Edward Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 19.92003 (202-42206) 204
- -6743660104 "Number of Personnel & Man-Rein by Work & Job Function " Boston Edwar Co. 96/12/31 2pp. 62009 203-62002 204
- 9789880166 Submite Ritness-for-duty program performance data for Pfigram Nuclear Power Batton for period concerng Jul-Dec 1996 OLIVIER/Jul Boston Edwar Co 97/02/26 Occument Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 4pp 22/03/264-92/03/26

- 9786979661 Forwards sere-annual long term program epitate Attachments include achedules for 9 S C regulatory stems SOULETTEE T Sealor Science Co 87/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deald 41pp 82031 063-82031 103
- 6780186186 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Pilgren Nuclear Power Station W/ 970314 tr CANNON,RL, CUNVERULJ Souton Edeon Co 97/02/28 7pp 82200 121-92200 127
- \$780230096 "MPDES Decharge Monitoring Rept for Feb 1997 for Pitgren Nucleor Power Station " W/970318 ftr SULLIVAN,T A., CHEMAH V Boston Edition Co 97702/26 10pp 92232-026-92252-035

# 6. Reportable occurrences, LERe 2 related correspondence

- \$705070808 LEPI 97-501-00 on 970107, security quarty found foaded 360 caliber cost antomatic petiol while performing routine vehicle check-Operator did not intend to tung gastol on site W/970205 ftr HALDOYNA/RA, BOULETTE,ET Boston Edison Co 97/02/08 Sop \$2074 184-
- 9709070606 LER 97-902-00 on 970110, security evos supervisor received engropeity helidal safeguards into Caused by personnel error. Security force put on heightened awareness 8 protected area patrol hequency increased HALADYNA, R.A., BOULETTE E.T. Boston Edison Co. 97/02/07 Sep. 92074 180-92074 203
- \$703180694 LER 97-002-00 on \$73206,SLAE sampling was not performed in accordance with 15 Caused by improper conclusion contained in response to request for blooming littlepretation in 1990 Validation project is now complete W/970310 ftr CANNONILL, BOULETTE,ET Boston Edison Co \$7709/10 Spp 92237.257-92237.252
- \$709250229 USR 97-003-00 on 970215,memori somm occurred due to increasing rescitor writer lines during power reduction for reliating outline Root cause 8 corrective actions under investigation M/870317 in:

  ELLEOW, BOULETTE,ET Boxton Edition Co 97/03/17 16pp 92275.083-

#### V. Coordity Exeminations

6703646281 feaues MRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of Oils or CPs for nuclear power Machine se glatimation of neil seath achievable for operator holdering MARTINI, T.T. 97/03/08 Compositioned Edison Co. of Mary York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-

### DOCKET 59-265 ZICHI NUCLEAN POWER STATION, UNIT 1

# F. Security, reaction, emergency & tips protection gives

- \$709060431 Pavesed EPIPsuncluding rev 3 to CEPIP-2022-01, "Zuon EOF Emergency Relocation" & rev 4 to CEPIP-2121-01, "Augmentation Caller Instructions " SILCOX.D-L. Commonwealth Edison Co. 87/02/24 29pp 92012 293-92012 320
- 9793949394 Forwards response to RAI its review of central emergency operations facili-BRONS, J.C. Convenients Edwar Co. 97/02/27. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest). 17pp. 81878-252-91979-258.
- \$793808313 "Commonweelth Edgon Co Nuclear GSEP"
  "Commonweelth Edgon Co 97/02/27 185pp 93001 001-82001 785
- #783100288 Revised EPIPs,moluding rev 6 to CEPIP-2200-01,sw 1 to CEPIP-2221-01,rev 6 to CEPIP-2300-01,rev 4 to CEPIP-2315-01, 8 rev 4 to CEPIP-2322-03 " Commonwealth Educal Co 67/02/27 48pp #2048-001-92048-045
- 9789879198 Rev 7m to "Com Ed Generating Stellock Entergency Plan (GSEP) 34e Annex Zion Nucleor Power Staton " " Commonwealth Edwar Co 97/02/25 29pp 82030 247-92030 270
- \$700+1900\$7 Revised SPPs, including new 2 to CERIP-2231-08, rev 1 to CERIP-2330-01, rev 2 to CERIP-2330-01, rev 1 to CERIP-233
- 6793119195 Advises that on revs of QSEP Attract Rev 7J.Sections 0.0,2.0, 4.0,6.0 & 9.0 Rel wore recently distributed Section Headers did Feb 1997 are correct Commonwealth Educa Co. 97/03/04 Commonwealth Educa Co. 1p. 92076-351-92078-351
- 9793130085 Forwards map repts 50-296/97-04 & 50-304/97-04 on 970203- 07 No veblitions noted GRANT.G E Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 MUELLER,J H Commonwealth Edward Co 2pp 92078 258-92078 258
- -970919697 Parkety withheld map repts 50-255/97-04 & 50-904/97-04 on 970205-07 No violatione noted Details withheld (ref 10CFR73 21) \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 2pp 92078 258-92078 258
- 9793199135 Revesed CEPPS, nicholog 2000 series hibbs of continity.Rev 2 to CEPPS 2001-02. Rev 3 to CEPPS-2310-01, Rev 4 to CEPPS-2310-02. Rev 3 to CEPPS-2311-01, Rev 4 to CEPPS-2316-02, Rev 4 to CEPPS-2316-02, Rev 4 to CEPPS-2330-02
  \* Commentments Edison Co 87703/10 44pp 92186064-82198 t07
- 9702810836 Prevised CEPTPs, including 2000 series Table of Contentaines 1 to CEPTP-2001-01/ser 3 to CEPTP-2210-01/ser 2 to CEPTP-2211-01/ser 0 to CEPTP-2211-02/ser 0 to CEPTP-2221-00/ser 6 to CEPTP-2230-01 & rev 1 to CEPTP-2231-01 \* Commonwealth Edgon Co 97/05/10 41pp 92235 138-92235 178
- \$700\$50002 Revised EPPR, including my to EPIP htdps, Change Request Number (CRIA)
  ER\$700731 to new 7 to EPIP 100-1, CRIN ER\$700788 to new 3 to EPIP 110-1, CRIN
  ER\$700790 to new 8 to EPIP 190-2, & CRIN ER\$700791 to new 1 to EPIP 200-1
  \* Commonwealth Edward Co 97703/15 ER\$p 92249 239-92240 531

### H. General correspondence

9703110255 Forwards correspondence transmitted use internet to J Zwolinate from P Blanck during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARICR J 97/03/06 Document Control Brench (Document Control DeSid 1p 92108-001-92109-223

#### P. Oversting Scenes siege documents & correspondence

- 8703299194 Summary of 970105 meeting w/viti in Lusie,B. re findings from oal contract-ed ISA & effects of recently identified biotescal date involving degraded continument paint coalings on readment for restart of unit 2 DAPASML Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/01/23 Region 3 (Post 820201) 4pp 92244 352-92244 365
- #7#3216386 Rev 1 8 to Chapter 10, "Zron Annex Indian" & rev 1 8 to Chapter 12, "Radioactive Effluent Tochwool Side."

  \* Commonwealth Edmon Co. 87/01/31 84pp 92239.219-82239.301
- 9703030879 Confirms plans to have messing on 970308 in Liste,IL to discuss assess involving corporate segmenting organization.
  HLAND,P.L. Region 8 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 HOSMER,J. Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp. 91831 018-91831 020.
- 9703090174 Submits CAL to 970221 event involving madequate control of reactivity changes during reactor shuldown NPC concerned w/deficiences that may have occurred during event.NPC understands that latest ections taken or will be laken BEACH, AB Region 3 (Post 800201) 97/02/25 MULLER, IH Commonwealth Edeon Co 3gp 91931 545-91931 347
- EFECSION 23 Forwards reveald "CDCM" Manual changes submitted to MRC ofce as part of normal controlled document distributions SAGER,D Commitmenth Edison Co 97/02/27 34pp 91983:001-01988:235
- •9703959442 Rev 1 7 to "CDGM" \* Commonwealin Edean Co. 98/09/30, 1,294ap, 91993 635-91995 238
- 6765106585 Twelfth partiel response for FOIA request for documents.App U records being withheld in part (not FOIA exemptions 4.5 8.6). PUSH, N. U. Divestion of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714). 97/02/26 BRICER, N.S. Celevicale & Pistipion 4pp 92006 204-22036 246
- -9703180861 Penedly withheld memo decuseing Director Decision 95-06, DD-95-09,DD-95-10-8 DD-95-11 MCNENNAE NRC No Decision Affiliation Given 95/06/05 DE PLANGUE,6 Con-missioners (Post 750119) 2pp 92039 232-82039 233
- 8503156195 informs of NRR conclusion that previously submitted property treator versel into submitted in response to GL 92-01 "RY Structural Integrity," may read to be released so that all licenses have access to subject of GAMGERONUM 95/03/01 CARPENTER,C Spp 52286 020-02286 027
- 6783116089 Clarifies wit postorn on protection of MOVs during postalated hat shorts MOSAER, J.B. Commonwealth Edition Co. 97703/08. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 2pp 92049 358-82048 369
- \$783208241 Transmits into pertaining to MRC staff review of world defects in CE designed SG tube sleevee KALMANG 97/03/14 HUTCHINSON,CR Enlergy Operations, Inc. 11pp. 82204-3014-92204-514
- B783218117 Forwards 180-day response to GL 96-05, "Penodic Ventication of Design-Basic Capathifty of Safety-Related Mater-Charated Valves," HOSMER, J.B. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/05/15. Opportunit Control Branch (Document Control Design 6pp 38238 112-92296 117.

# Q. lespectico reports, IE Bulletina & correspondence

- \$763638084 Confirme plans to conduct Pre-decisional Enforcement Conference on 970310 at Region III Old in Lieby, Private to discuss apparent violations and enfolded in risp GRANT GE Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 MUBLLERU H Commonwealth Edition Co 2pp 91931 025-91931 026
- 8783268259 Discusses 970221 event ne reproper CR movement denny shutdown at plant.AT charter for map of croumetances associated w/studdown 5 improper CR movement encl CALDMCRLUIL Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 DAPAS,M Region 3 (Post 820201) 2pp 92245 174-92245 175
- 9789040286 NRC Into Notice 87-606. "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Reliting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." MARTING T. 97/03/04 Conecident Edward Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-
- 9769040358 NRIG Into Notice 87-007, "Problems Identified Curring Generic Lis 89-10 Citizenan Inaps." MARYEST 97703/06 Cornelisated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-92035 226
- 9705120868 Forwards map septs 50-205/97-04 & 50-304/97-04 on 970203- 07 No violebone noted GRANT, G.E. Region 3 (Post \$29201) 97/03/06 IMUSLLER, J.H. Commonwealth Edition Co. 2pp. 92/076 256-92/079 259
- -9703130697 Partially withheld using right 50-205/97-04 & 50-304/97-04 on 970203-07 No wolsterns routed Details withheld first 10CPR73.21) \* Pageon 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 Spp 92/078.256-82078.258

- 789179189 Responds to NRIC 970129 for re violations noted in view repta 50-295/96-14,50-304/96-14,50-295/96-17 & 50-304/96-17 Corrective actions equipment attend-ent removed from exagened dubbs MHBLLER,U H. Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/09/06 Document Control Granch (Doc-ument Control Deak), 60pp. 62148-231-82149-266
- 9709280307 Confirms revised date for Predecisional Entercoment Confirmance that whe originally echeduled for \$70310 Purpose of meeting to discuss violations identified in (rep repts 50-005/96-21, \$50-304/96-21, transporting restorative result GRANT, 3 E. Report \$ 50-201) 97/03/06 MURLLERU H. Commonweetin Edison Co. 2pp \$2167.351-92167.352
- 9703140142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Potential Fakures of General Electric Magnis-Blast Cross Breaker Subcomponents." MARTINUT 7 97/03/12 Consolidated Edwon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257.001-92257.010
- 9709140145 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Inadequate Main Steam Sefety Valve (MSSV) Selponts & Performance lesses Associated W/Long MSSV into Piping "
  MARTIM,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Ind. Spp. 92287 041-
- 8763198196 Discusses map repts 50-295/95-11 & 50-304/96-11 on 900722- 0822 & forms/de notice of workings & proposed emposition of only penetity in amount of \$100,000
- 3 MODIO SERVICIA S
- 6785486119 Notice of volation & proposed reposition of anti-possity in renount of 3100,000 Volation noted on 900315 indenses dat not perform edisquete safety evaluation to determine if temporary alteration 90-014 constituted safety questions.

  \* Region 3 (Post 850201) 97/03/12 topp 92/34 186-82/34 193
- 9703140144 NRC teto Notice 97-010, "Liner Piele Corregion in Concrete Contaet ments." MARTIN,TT B7/II3/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 32257 020-92257 031
- 8783398136 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Experion From Contemment Subfounda-lone of Rudean Power Planes" MARTIEST 1 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92267-092-92057-042
- 8783198199 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Februs of ITE/Sould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTIR.TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92857 043-92857 065
- 8783203281 NRC Into Notice 67-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Reads."

  MARTINUT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co. pl New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-963-92257-968

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8703188083 "1996 Occupational Rachetion Exposures for Zign Nuclear Power Station" W/970211 N W/94/211 RF LACEY,N'S Commonwealth Edecn Co 96/12/31 BEACH,A.S Region 3 (Post 6206201) 3pp 82200 096-92200 100
- 8703596166 "Annual Radiological Effuent Release Rept for 960131-1231" W/870316 ter STARKEY,R Commonwealth Edwon Co. 98/12/31 51pp 922(2001-922)8 052
- 9703836479 Forwards Miness for duty performance data for sor morth period anding 961291 961291 BRONS,J.C. Commonwealth Edwar Co. 97703725 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 22pp 91954-91954-91954-934
- 8749208125 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Zon,Units 1 & 2 W/970914 ftr CYGANU, STARKEY,R 8 Commonwealth Edwon Co 97/02/28 13pp #2212 185-#2212 197

## B. Reportable occurrences, LERS & related correspondence

- 8783078030 Part 21 reptire output dett w/wiscessing temperature on access RTD amplifiers noted during installation of RTO by-place mod at displays Action to identify all crount certie w/effected date occles\_dentified dis
- \$763198283 Summary of operating reactions invents meeting \$7.02 on \$70312 List of attendess, bigmillions, elements of decuated events & reaction screen states for weeks ending Feb 16, 20,4er 2 & 9 end CHAPPEEAE \$7703/17 MARTIN,TT 22pp \$2176.052-92178.073
- \$783536232 Forwards UER 97-004-00 re failure to start pump or required finite & fect to declaring 1G continuously spray pump impossable. STARICEY,R. Commonwealth Edward Co. \$77.09/54. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck), 1p. 92312 232 92312 236.
- --- #F051200898 LER 67-004-00 on 970221, dentified feature to start purity in required three 8 led to declaring 1C contaminates agreey enoperate Caused by clogged fuel filler & describe components 1C contaminates spray pump fuel describe \$ featured \$ flatted SPECHMANN Commonwealth Education Co. 97/99/24 app. 92312 233-83312 236
- 9790299947 Forwards LER 87-005-00 IAW 10CFR50 73(s)(2)(9)(8) Actions listed S7AR9EY/R Commonwealth Edition Co. 97/03/24 Diggstreet Coatrol Branch (Document Control Desit) 2pp 92312.135-92312 144
- -97903983811 LER 97-005-00 on 970221, unapproved mode change occurred w/ required equiphrisms inappropria Caused by lack of effective three way communications. Unit placed in cold shutdows w/RCS at almosphalic pressure BRENNANIAN M. Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/03/24 Gpp 92312 137-92312 144

#### V. Coerstor Examinations

- 9709046281 tesure NRC Administrative Lir 97-92 to all holders of Obsion CPs for nuclear power reactions re-elementation of net exam schedule for operator treatment MARTINLT 1 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Col of New York, Inc. Sup. 92177 040-92177 047
- DOCKET BO-205 BROWNS FRINKY MUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 3
- F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans
- 5760255018 Gubrets goals & objectives for June 1997 SFN REP exercise GAROM,R R Terriesses Valley Authority 97/03/19 Region 2 (Post 620201) Spp 92251 299-92251 306

#### H. General correspondence

- ETRIGOREXI: Provides updated detribution lists for Browne Ferry, Sequelysh, Watts Ser & Bellefortio Nuclear Plants.

  8AROM,R R Tennesses Valley Authority 97/02/25 REYES,L Region 2 (Post 820201) 7pp 91900 197-91960 203
- J. Impresent & Indonesity Information
- 9793240134 Forwards wife re-onsite property damage instrumouper 10CFR 50 54(w) 9ARCHUP R. Terrecesse Volley Authority 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig Spp. 92242-297-92242-299
- P. Onemilier illegge elega documente à correspondence
- 6793128194 Threenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made available in PDR. POMELL, R. Division of Freedors of Information & Peblications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BINDERN'S Debecces & Flampion 24pp 92284-001 92287-175
- -8304098283 Concludes that Region it plants have or are taking appropriate actions to narrows regignments for alternate train testing from TS LAINAS, G.C. Assistant Director for Region it Resciots \$9/08/31 PARTLOW, J.G. Associate Director for Properts (Post 870411) 3pp 92284 096-82284
- 676366632 Summery of 970226 meeting w/ubi in Rockalle,MD to decime seases speed by intell staff review of old 960008 submittel of improved TSe for plantiumis 1,2 & 3 List of artimidees given in end: WILLIAMS.JF 67762/04 16pp 81883 340-81983 855
- ePOS-170824 Forwards propository rept NEDC-32410P, "Meconum: Extended Load Line: Limit & Arts Improvement Program Analyses for SFRP: Linits 1,2 & 3," efficient & TS change 355871, "Power Range Neutron Monator Upgrade." Encis weighted ABNEY TE Terreseles Valley Authority 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch #2002-prent Control Deak). 54pp. 82132 001-92132 345.
- -8703170852 Proposed TS supporting planned replacement of current power range monitoring contion of existing MAS w/AS digital nuclear intersumment smallers & control power range neutron monitor retroffs deeps "Terresense Valley Authority 87/03/09 290pp 92132 055-92132 345
- 9783128090 Forwards SE authoroung request for retell to use ASME Code Case N-418-1 per 10CRS30 55x(a)(3)(8) HEBDONUT 97703710 KBNSSLEV,OD Tennasses Valley Authorby 3pp 32109 292-92109 299
- -8703136011 Sefety evaluation authorizing use of ASME Code Case N-416-1 \* 97/03/10 Spp 92109:235-92109:235
- 9703120465 Informs that no technical seases which should prevent restart of plant, that 3 from current reliating outage, whichlied per 970307 fir WHILLIAMS.J.F. 97702/11 KRNSSLEY.C.D. Tennessee Valley Authority 3pp-92779
- \$703179017 Forwards enables errorsously omitted from Enci 1 to 960223 for detailing adoption of GE SAFER/GESTR model for evaluation of LOCA analysis for BFN NEDC-20484Pyev 1 and Rept withfulfd AENEY,TE Tennesses visity Authority 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deed) 8pp 92176 348-82175 386
- 6780198016 Forwards COUR for BPN Unit 3 Cycle 8 operation IAW requirements of TS AGNEY,T.E. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dedit) Spp. 62901 004-82201 113
- -6708190618 Nev G to "COLP,BFN Und 3,Cycle B" RILEY,E.E., BRUCE,AL, KEYS,TA Tennessee Valley Authority 97/02/08 17pp 92201 067-62201 113
- \$793269043 Application for arrends to Licenses DFFI-52 & DFFI-48, consisting of TS Change 378 actividing EDG allowed ostage lame. AB162Y,T E Terrespect Vajhey Authority 37/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control D
- -670326006 Proposed tech specy in estanded EDG allowed guage t
  \* Tempeses Velley Authority 87/03/12 33pp 92253:186-62253:186
- 9703170128 Notification of 970320 meaning w/Terminese Valley Authority in Rockylle,MD to decient approach of Stowns Party improved TS submitted of 960006 WILLIAMS,J F 97/03/14 HEBOCNUF J 3pp 92131 300-92131 302
- \$703170186 Notification of \$70321 meeting w/TVA in Flooky6s,MO to discuss schedule for appraise of Browns Ferry Improved TS submittal of \$60006 will LIAMS,J.F. 97/03/14 HEBDON,F.J. 3pp. 92131.291-82181.293

- 970318977 Ack recept of 970212 transcense to NRC 981009 request for into per 10CF950 546) re-adequacy 8 evaluablely of deeps based into Addi into not needed at this trans-HERDORUF J 97/03/14 KINGSLEY,O D Tennesses Valley Authority Spp 92177 116-92177 118
- 8793259069 Provides 160-day response to NRC Gt. 95-05, "Penodio Verification of Design-Serie Ospathility of Salety-Present MoVey" dig 960618 SALAS, Premises Valley Authority 97/105/17 Document Control Brench (Cocsment Control Design 14pp 92257 111-92257 124
- 9703290235 Nocitioeton of 970327 meeting w/Termestere Valley Authority in Rockyfiel,MD to discuss planned ECCS euclion aleaner mod WILLIAMS,UF 97/03/21 HEBOON,F J 3pp 92245 334-92245 336

### C. trapastion reports, IE Guillatino & correspondence

- 979314084 Informs increase of maint rule baseline map scheduled at facility on 970314-18,to evaluate effectiveness of implementation of requirements of 10CFF80-85 (HOLLAND.W E Region 2 (Foel 620201) 97/02/25 KINGSLEY,D.D. Tanassess Valley Authority 5pp 92019 033-92019 037
- 9703040222 Responds to NRC 970127 for re-violations noted in step repts 50-259/86-13.50-280/96-13 & 50-296/96-13 Connective actions, cover over spent flust pool weet rentoned CRANECOM Tennesses Valley Authority 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) &pp 91950-166-91960-193
- 9703040295 NRC Into Notice 97-005, "Westmesses in Plank-Specific Energency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Onze-Through Side."

  MARTIN, T. 97/03/04 Controlletted Edward Co. of New York Inc. \$pp. 92005 203-9205-211
- 87tra6e8335 NRC into Notice 97-007, "Protiums Identified During Generic Lin 89-10 Closeout traps." MARTIN T T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92036 212-92035 225
- F793166236 Forwards rev 1 to "Evaluation of Indications on Browns Ferry 3 Annalist Core Spray Piping & Rev 1 to "Internet Core Spray Limit Flaw Evaluation Handbook for Browns Ferry "par IE Bulliotin 50-13 Repts decumed Suremary of communications and ABNEY, 7 E Terminases Valley Authority 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) Spp. 92200 125-92200 214
- -1203180233 Rev 1 to GE-NE-523-313-01366-032, "Evaluation of fedications on Browns Ferry 3 Annulus Core Scray Populo" MCALLISTERJS A. MENTAJH. HERRIERAM General Electric Co GE-NE-523-813-01366-87/03/07-385p-92200-131-62200-186
- -0703180834 Pair f to GE-NE-B15-01805-22, "Interred Corn Spriny Line Fleer Evaluation Handbook for Browne Ferry Units 2 & 3." STARKER, DANIEL,R., MEHTAM'S General Electine Co. 97/01/31, 47pp. 92200 167-92200 214.
- 8783179070 Forwards supplemental erio for evaluation of indications at core spray eye paping coller to shroed weld Encil 2 contains photograph of core apray downcores: 8 coller ABNET,7 6 Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/09 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 12pp 92138/348-92136/369
- 8789170188 Responds to RAI re-plans for evaluation of indications at note spring syspoling collect-o-stread weld CRAVEC18 Tennesses Valley Authority 97/08/10 Document Control Branch (Document Costrol Desk): 3pp 92143
- \$763279143 Ack recept of \$70236 for informing NRC of state talium to correct includors agind in insps. 50-258/96-13.50-280/98-13 & 50-258/96-13 Exists of corrective so table will be done during status state LESSERFAMS Region 2 (frost, 802011) 87/03/11 KINGSLEY,O.D. Tennessee Vigley Authority. 3pp. 32256.070-82256.072.
- 9708270262 Forwards thep roots 50-258/97-01.50-260/97-01 & 50-296/97-01 on 970105-0215 No wolstoms noted LESSER,M 5 Region 2 (Post \$70201) 97/03/11 KBNGSLEY,O D Tennesses Velley Authority 4pp 92264 102-92264 137
- -6763270296 http://repts. 50-256/97-01,50-250/97-01 & 50-256/97-01 on 970105-0215 No wolktone noted Major areas impacted operature;;maint;engineering & plant support. \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/05/11 24pp 92264 105-92264 131
- 9783145142 NRC into Notice 97-008, "Potential Federas of General Electric Magne-Blad Circuit Breaker Subcomponents."

  18747181, TT. 97/03/12, Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-001-82257-010
- 6703160143 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Institution Steam Ballety Valve (MSSV) Selponts & Performance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTINLT 7 97/09/12 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82257-011-92257-016
- \$70316944 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Ever Plate Corrosion in Concrete Contamrigate" | 57/03/F3 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257-030-92257-031
- 9708870865 Ack receipt of 970106 th from TE Abney responding to request for remaination of scope of values included in plant GL 89-10 program Requests that NRC be notified if program will not be complished by proposed state date. FREDRICKSONUP Region 2 Prost 822201; 97/03/18 KINGSLEY,O D. Tennisseed Vellay Austrophy. 3pp. 92256 060-92256 052
- 67sarth613s NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Consent Except From Contement Subjoundstorie at Nacion Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 11pp 92257 032-92357 G42

- 8783190198 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Palune of ITE/Goold AC Relays Used in Salety-Related Apphosions" MARTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 10pp 82257 043-82257 062
- B780900259 NRC Info Notice 67-019, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protection Coulogge at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTINIT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 065-82257 068

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9790901169 Forwards timess for duty performance data for so-month period of 969731-1271 BARON,P R. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/02/28. Document Control Brunch (Document Control Deeb) 21pp 91994/398-91984-938
- 8782800040 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for SFN Units 1,2 & 3 W/970314 M DAVENFORT, J.W., ASMEY, T.E. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/02/28 18pp 92212 139-92212 151
- 9703110094 Forwards annual operating rapt for 900101-1231 which continue auremany of plant conditions, occupational exposure data, challenges to or failures of mean stepm rated valves & reactor yeard laboue usage CRANEC M Terrorsese Valve Authority 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Beat) 2pp 92072 001 92072 198
- -- 67031 16006 "TVA BFN Units 1,2 & 3 Aunual Operating Rapt 960101-1231"
  " Tennessee Valley Authority 96/12/31 183pp 92072 003-82072 198

#### V. Operator Examinations.

- 9703230806 Forwards sampling registration for re-April 1997 generic fundamentals exam PERFLES,T A Region 2 (Poel 920201) 97/02/06 GARSTMANI,6 Tennessee Valley Authority 3pp 92205 076-92205 077
- 97012/10159 Forwards response to questions rewed during Region II 1996 Trissing Managers Conference in requalification hours 5 intquisitioston trissing PEEBLES/T.A. Region 2 (Poet 20001) 97/03/04 GREENANC Tennessee Valley Authority 2pp 92256/93-92256/084
- \$709040301 takens NRC Administrative Lir 87-02 to all incidens of OLs or CPs for nucleiar power resolute in elemination of rigid exam schedule for operator losining. MARTINITY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 32177.040-92177.047

## DOCKET SI-204 COOPER HUCLEAR BEATION

## F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- \$799079114 Forwards map rept 50-296/98-25 on 961116-22-5-1209-13-5 motion of violeach BROCKMANUK E. Region 4 (Poet 820201) 97/09/04 HIDRING R. Nebreska Public Power Datnot 6pp 91959-010-91969-060
- -eroserotze inep rept 50-296/98-25 on 961118-22 & 1209-13 Violetone noted Major areas inspected review of forecase projekts for obviouser action & self-assessment process, activities of Self-assessment forecast, activities of Self-assessment from the Project of Self-assessment from
- 9749779864 Forwards FEMA first rept for 951719 of plant everone W/o endl BROCKMARLK E. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/13 HORREG R. Nebresks Public Power District 6pp 92116 271-92116 275
- 9783286197 Constitutes trits response to SALP resp rept 50-298/97-99 & cultimation focus for reproved performance
  GRAHAM,P.D. Nebrasia: Public Power District, 97/03/19. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 10pp. 92252 105-92252 114

# J. Intervence & Indonesity Information

- 9763290136 Contribles w/property resultance reporting requirements of 1007659 54(n)(3) on property insultance coverage GRAHAM,P D Nebraska Public Power Lestind, 97/09/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 92257 327-9237 329
- P. Operating Scenes singe documents & correspondence
- 9793129496 Ack receipt of 970214 response to 981009 request for rife re adequacy & evaluating of deeps bases info,per 10CFRS0 54(f) HALL,J R 97/05/10 HORBLG R Nebraska Public Power Definet 3pp 92079 356-98078 360
- 87992719070 Provides 180-day response to QL 96-05, "Periodic Verification of Design-Basis Capability of Scioly-Relation MOVe" | HORNIG'R Nebresia Public Power Ostrol 97/08/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Debit) 8gp 92235 2235 2237
- #765,98060 Forwards proprietary Rev 1 to NEDC-33687P "Copper Nuclear Station SAFER/GESTIN-LOCA Loss-of-Coptent Accelert Analysis." End withheld fref 10CFR2 7801.
  STRAMBACK,G B. Nebranica Public Power District, 97/09/19. Document Control Branch (Document Control District, 7pp. 92257-090-92257-099.)

#### Q. bassection recerts, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- #760446075 Decarage stap regt 50-260/86-12 on 961106 No violations noted DYERUE Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 HORNI,G N. Nebraska Public Power District Spp 97966 001-91866 013
- 9709830465 Forwards map rept 50-296/96-24 on 951007 970219 & NOV BROCKNAM,K E. Ragion 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 HORRUG R. Nebraska Public Power Celinol. Spp. 91931 971-91931 130
- =8790428456 Notice of wolsten from etep on 961057-970219 Violation noted beengese design critisms documents were not identified se conditions advance to qualify until 981220
  - \* Region 4 (Post 820291) 97/02/25 3pp 91931 079-81931 081
- #783836475 Inen rept 50-298/95-24 on 961007-970219 Viptetone noted. Alegor ereas impacted licenses operations, marril, engineering 8 salety sys.
   \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 49pp 91931 062-91931 130
- 970380165 Forwards into repl 50-296/96-31 on 981201-970218 & notice of violetion HOWELL,AT Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/02/28 HORN,G R Nebreaka Public Power District Opp 91969-061-91969 069
- -6792956195 Notice of violation from step on 951201-970219 Visition noted procedural materialism and not exect for operators to magain study building encursalising materialism buyes.
  Region 4 (Poet 820801) 97/02/26 2pp 91969-055-91989-057
- -#798090190 Insp. rept 50-296/95-01 on 981201-970219 Violetone noted. Major areas respectfed operations, mark, arginelling. & plant support.
   Region 4 (Past 820201): 97/02/26: 31pp. 91989-088-91989-099.
- 9783806182 Act recept of 970124 for in response to 961220 NOV re-map rept 50-296/ 95-35 NOV cited feature to comply w/requirements of 1007935 69 for conducting SFP activities in reanner reprocessing w/fast described in USAR (WYTNET P. Regen 4 (Foet 820201) 97/02/26 HORN, & R. Nebraska Public Power Detect. Spp. 91869 246-91969 256
- -670306021E Responds to NRIC 951220 for re-violations nated in cap cept 50-298/96-30 on 951104-06 & 1204 Corrective actions 10CFR50 59 SE expedited which supported change to working in USAR Change articulated current lateriang basis for FPC 878 GRAHAMAP D. Nebraska Public Power District 87/01/20 Otc of Enforcement (Popi 870413) 7pp 91909-253-91909-259
- 9709180118 Responde to NRC 931112 fit re inclutions noted in stap capt 50 296/96-17 Commotive actionsurecommendatures of expert were employeed & completed on 960931 GRAHAMLFO Nationalità Public Power District 97/03/03 Decument Control Branch (Cooperate Control Dask) 3pp 92047 358-92047 350
- 8780948895 NRC Info Notice 97-005 "Westinessas in Plans-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Reffling Secondary Side of Dry Owes-Thiough Side " MARTEN,T Y 97708/04 Comparisonated Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82035-203-82036-211
- 8785676114 Forwards map rept 50-298/95-25 on 961118-22 5 1209-15 5, notice of vicletion BROCKMAN,K.E. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 HOFIN,G.R. Nebrasks Public Power Detrot, 50p 91989 010-91989 000
- -8703078119 Notice of violation from map on 951116-22 & 1209-13 Violations soler/failure of Stations Operations Review Committee to review station operations to detect potential motions saledy hazards
  \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/05/04 2pp 91969 016-91988 017
- -8708079134 Issp rept 50-296/99-25 on 991118-22 & 1209-15 Violabons noted Major areas respected review of Josepha programs for corrective action & edit-appearantil process, activities of Selley Review Committee & operating superince feedback Region 4 (Poet \$20201) 97/03/04 43pp 91988-018-91989:090
- \$70ao40\$84 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Life 85-10 Closeout Irages" MARTIN,TT 97/05/06 Controlletted Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 82036-212-92035-225
- \$703146142 MRC Info Notice 97-005, "Potential Failure of General Section Magne-Start Circuit Greater Subcomponents" MARTRILT 97/09/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 001-92257 010
- 9709149149 NRC hefo Notice 97-008, "Insidequate Mass States Safety Valve (MSSV) Setpoints & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTINI," Y 97/03/12 Completelad Edition Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257
- 9798140144 MRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Pinte Common in Concrete Contamments."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Correcteded Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-02257 031
- 9703190006 Adv. receipt of 970210 for or response to NRC detrained for unity did 970113 Further action root contemplated at present time. Exam of corrective actions will be done during subset image.

  LEGSRAMAN, J. Of or Enforcement (Fost 870413) 97/03/14 WACKERHUT, G.R. Addition Not Assigned 1p 92134 173-92134 173
- \$703256107 Constitutes white response to SALP map rept 50:296/97-90 & outlines focus for reproteed performance and SRAHARLP D. Nebreake Public Power Detroit 97/03/19. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 10pp 82252 105-82252 114
- 9708380104 Rasponde to NRC 961106 fit he wolletone noted in map rigit 50-264/96-12 Cornective actions Assistary Steams functions AS-F04,AS-F07,AS-F13 & AS-F14 have been included in scope of CNS Memit Rule Program under NIMARIC-95-01 GRAHAMUP D Nathrapida Rulato Power Debrod 97/03/19 Document Control Granch (Document Control Desig 7pp 92267-255-92257-251

- \$79339136 NRC Into Holese 87-011, "Connent Enceron From Contemment Subtoundstions at Nuclear Power Plants" INVSTINCT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92857-082-9237 843
- 879.5198129 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITE/Goold AC Stellays Used in Satisty-Rateted Applications" MARTIN.TT 87/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp. 82287-0-43-92257-062
- 6783208281 NRC Info Notice 67-013, "Deficient Combiners Associated by Protective Codings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTINUT 97/03/24 Conscidence Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-05392557-058

### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

8788166616 Norwith's operating sept for Feb 1897 for CNS W/970314 for BALLINGER,P.L., RECKHAMAM F. Nebreska Poblic Power Defect, 97/02/28. Spp. 92200 105-92200 110

#### S. Paparishia occurrentes, LERe & related correspondent

\$703246161 Special reption 970301, electric-driven file pump reads inoperable due to overheading of pump daming low flow operation Electric-driven file pump FP-P-E restored PSCX(AM),M F Nebraska Public Power Datrict, 97/03/17 Doquinent Control Branch (Dogument Control Dath) 3pp 92241 349-92241 361

#### V. Operator Examinations

\$700040291 Issueta NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holdens of CLs or CPs for rundear power reactions to service on nettle com ochedule for operator boorsing MARTIN, TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82177 040-92177 R47

#### DOCKET SOJO! POWT BEACH MUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2

### P. Beourty, repticel, emergency & the protection plans

- 9703116215 Forwards Rev 2 of Section 4.0 of ISPS) Security Plan for Point Béach Nucher Plant Units 1.5 2 Eard withheld. JCHNSON,DF Wilhocoten Electric Power Co. 87/03/03 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deald) 1p. 82073 344-92073 344
- 9703110284 Forwards completed guideline PBSG 7.2, "Vhilitation of Lint Two."

  JOHNSON,D.F. Wisconsin Becino Forwar Co. 97/03/05 Document Control Sminch
  (Document Control Desk), 1p. 92117 854-92117 360
- -9793110397 Rev 0 to "Whatcaton of Unit Two " " Wasconan Electric Power Co. 97/01/29 Sep. 92117 955-92117 950

## G. Adjuditulory correspondence

- 9703180836 Responds to B61117 Pathonusquesting that NRC prohibit loading of VSC-24 casics at nuclear stins until must-assembly seated backet at Palmarkai Nuclear plant unloaded & unloading process evaluated COLLINS.5.J. 87709/04 SHILLINGLAW,F Afficiation Not Assigned 6pp 82027 318-92027 348
- -erros sections Decision 97-05 under 19CFR2 206 re 951917 Petrion field by F Shallinghair requireting that MRC take action to prohibit lossing of VSC-24 tests at noclear stee. COLLINES, J 97/03/04 12pp 92027 324-92027 335

## P. Operating Houses stage documents & surrespondence

- 9709890134 Confirms decusion between M Kunowski 3, F Fleetje re-routine mgt meeting acteduled for 970905 in Manetowco, Wileconsinute decuse status of facility performance reprovement instative 3, issues required to be resolved. MCCOFARCK-68765 Fleetja 3 (Post 820201) 97/92/20 PATIA,SKI,9 A. Wileconsin Electric Power Co. 1p. 91831 030 81891 090
- 9709060411 Forwards updated PBNP Limit 2 startup comminisent test & restart commitsternt serromary did 970223 Documents provide progress summery update for coupe identified in 961212 to JOHNSCHIEF Watcomen Election Power Co. 87/02/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 174pp 91967 184 91997 357
- \$783000030 Requests add into m 970116 submittel to change minimizer boron concentration required by refusing water strange lands bond and storage tanks & safety injections accumulations, during normal operation GWIDPUM, L. 97/02/28 GRIGG, R.R. Wassersin Electric Power Co. 4pp 91803 356-9183 359
- \$58\$\$\$286 Informs of NNR conclusion that previously substituted proposition reaction visical ratio automated in regionace to GA \$2.01 "TRV Structural Integrity," may need to be released as that all fromeous have scoled to duty mile GAMAGENONI,M 95703/09 CARPENTERC 50p \$2595.020-92365.027

- 9703060423 Documents NRC talcons of 970219,sating NCEO 8, 970221, denying receed for 36 h extension of NCEO BEACH & Region 3 (Poer 820201) 97703/03 PATULSKI,S A Westerner Electric Power Co 6cp 91969-134-91969 139
- 9703140106 Summery of 970224 resisting w/Wiscontin Shoths Power Co & GLS Enterpressum of a Rodoville APD to environ quelified equalities enough continuous to perform function following joint-of-contain according discontinuous CRANCRUBALL. 97/03/43 160pp 92/115/001-92/115/156
- #703080428 Forwards documents from 970131,rigit meeting between plant & NRC to be sent to PDR
  \* Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/03/04 Region 3 (Post 620201) 185pp 91988197-81988017
- 97933119247 Submite documentation for NRC review to export restart source as postofied on Unit 2 Startup Continuous List as result from discussions conducted at 970131 RRC VM Electric service interesting JOHNSON,OF Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 97703/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 44pp. 92120 102-92120 145
- 9793120977 Provides supplierto for TS change inquest 192,proposing to modify TS Section 15.3.3, "ECCS Auxiliary Cooling Sys\_lar Reproduktion Fair Coolins & Continuament Sprig/\* to incorporate AOTs semilar to NURSES-1431, Rev 1 JOHNSON,D.F. Wisconsin Electine Power Co. 97703/05 Document Control Branch glocument Control Death 2pp 92125 146-92125 147.
- 9703190949 Forwards correctly labeled replacement page for meaning into 970212 TS change request 196
  JCH852M/O F Wescream Electric Power Co 97/53/11 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Deak) 2pp 92180 342-92190 343
- 9703190038 Forveseda updated Unit 2 startup commitment tel 6 misteri commitment automorphy did 1970312 Documents provide progress summarry update for Unit 2 resteruplantified in 961212 ftr. 30H959010 F Westerup Electric Power Co. 97/09/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 175pp 92197-016-92197-192
- 9783280854 Cecusese 970305 meeting in Mandowoc,WI re status of feathly performance improvement instatutes & seuse to be resolved prior to restarting Unit 2 Agends, one load issues, startup commitment let & restart commitment status and MCCORMICCU,WI Region 3 (Peet 820201) 97/03/13 PATULSKI,S.A. Wiscomm Electric Power Co. 179pp 92188 001-92188 179
- 9793250198 Responds to GL 95-25, "Powork: Verification of Design-Basic Capability of SR MCVs" JOHNSON,D F Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 97/03/17 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Desh) Spp. 92251 340-92251 344
- 9793290212 Forwards documentation for review to support restant seuse clentriled on Unit 2 Sectup Commitment Lat. JOHNSON, D.F. Wilsonson Electric Fower Co. 97/03/19 Document Control Stancti (Document Control Distit) 237pp 92249 001-92249 237
- \$793258141 Provides acts into a support of suppl for TS change requests 188 & 188 is sent 2 operations following rediscement of Star JOHNSON,D F. Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 97/09/20 Occument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 92257 141-92257 146
- -9703250143 Proposed tech space 15.2.2, "Sallely Linet,Reactor Content Sys Preseure" \* Wildonnern Electric Power Co. 97/03/20. 3pp. 92257 144-92257 146
- Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence
- BYESTORISES Decuises investigation repl 3-95-043 to organishings surrounding violation of NRC requirements white working as laundly/decontamination technicism at plant, Units 1 5 2 BEACHA B Region 3 (Post 820201) 95/09/05 ALLENT, S.R. Affection Not Assigned 4pp 92159 073-92163 080
- —9703 190339 Investigation right 9-95-043 Noncompliance soled on or about 950406,SR Allert engaged in deliberate bisconduct by teping redioactively communicated particle to underside of table in radiological leundry scott, all plant Flagger 3 (Post 820201) 89/99/96 4pp 82159 97-92159 090
- 9709190677 Discusses investigation rept 3-96-034 re-circumstancies surrounding vehicles of NRC requirements while working as natiochemistry technicism at plant, links t & 2 & towards 1607 BEACH, AB Region 3 (Post 620201) 96/11/14 GOODCHILDING L Allienton Not Assigned 4pp 92153 061-92153 066
- -9703:990382 Notice of violation from investigation rept 3-99-024 on 850512-0825 Violation notice GL. Goodofield-indepohamistry Techniques at planturageged in delibrate mas conduct by faining to perform GA charch (#PSSS) on 950424 \* Pageon 3 (Post 820201) 96/11/14 3pp 92153 064-82153 066
- 9703050664 Confirms plans to combust Pre-decisional Enforcement Conference on 970310 at Region III Old in Liste Minors to decises apparent violations extended in map GRANT/G.E. Region 9 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 MUELLERUH Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp 91931 026-91931 028
- \$700000158 Responds to MRC 970129 for re-volutions noted in visp roots 50-269/96-03 & 50-361/96-03 Corrective actions stated temporary change to AOP 0.0 no bettery changes & wit acceptorate temporary change to permanent procedure rev. JOH#SON,DF Wedomark Electra Power Co. 97/02/24 Doburwert Control Branch (Document Control Desig App. 91954.357-91984.389)
- 9703080448 Forwards inep repls 50-268/96-19 & 50-301/96-19 on 961217-970127 & NCIV CALDWELL,J L. Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/02/27 PATULSKUS A Wiscomen Blacking Power Co. 4pp 92002 001-92002 038
- -9705058612 Notice of volation from map on 961217-970127 Violation noted losinate detected that on 961215 lacetary operator was proparing Unit 2 reached heat renoval eys for 86 & view evolutions & did not open velve 27N-708A as required "Region 3 (Post 630501) 877/02/27 2pp 95002 005-95002 005.

- -9703060443 Insp. repts 50-268/96-19 & 50-301/96-19 on 981217-970127 Voledons noted Major areas repts to dispersions, maint, engineering & plant support.
   \* Report 3 (Post 320201) 97/102/27 3200 92002 007-92002-038
- \$703366164 Discusses map repts 50-266/96-16 & 50-301/96-16 on 961202-19,16-20 & 970206-07 Victabone noted Victabons of concern because of lack of attention to seems which has been privately identified GOSE\_1A Region 3 Frost \$20201) 97/03/03 GRIGG,R R Wilsonium Electric Power Co. 7pp 92264 001-82264 069
- -etraceasan Notice of violation from map on 961202-970207 Violation noted on 961205, repectors observed that operature did not visite for fluid descharge from deset generator test ports during sicting of 5-02 englished one revolution Region 3 (Post 820801) 97/03/03 3pp 92264-008-82264-018.
- -6794288282 Inop repts 50-266/96-16 & 50-301/96-16 on 961202-13.16-20 & 970206-07 Violations relead Major errors imperted operations, creminating our impressing & plant support. \* Plagon 3 (Post 820201) 97/09/03 56pp 92264-011-92264-066
- 9703040395 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westmanner in Prent-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Size."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edech Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035 203-92035 211
- 9700040038 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lir 69-10 Closeout Inapp" 877/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 32035-212-92035-225
- #783118075 Forwards response to NRC 970204 fit in weighons noted in map rapta 50-268/96-15,50-301/98-15 & 72-0005/96-16 Connective actions all spaled wasts was promptly cleaned up JOHNSON,D F Wacomson Electric Power Co. 87/03/98 Document Control Branch (Coournent Control Deck). Bpp. 92048-360-92049-257
- 9709280194 Confirms discussion between 6f Kunowalo 8 F Fienite to conduct predectional anforcement conference on 970409 Purposa of conference to discuss apparaint violators identified in insp. repts 50-266/96-16 8 60-301/96-16
  MCCCRRACKL/W Region 3 (Poet 820201) 97/03/11 PATULSKI,S A Wisconen Baotrio Power Co. 2pp 92189/029-82169/027
- 9703140142 MRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN,T 1 97/03/12 Consciidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92257 001-92257 010
- 9703180143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steem Safety Valve (MSSV) Selponte & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Infet Piping "NAPTINLT 1 97/03/12 Contributed Edean Co of New York, Ing. Spp. 92257 011-92257 019
- 8703140144 MRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Containments."

  MARTIN,7 T 97/03/19 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92257 080-92257 081
- 87981180134 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cereori Erosco From Contement Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN,TT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 82257 032-82287 042
- 9793180135 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Theometry Induced Accelerated Aging & Feiture of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Selety-Related Applications " 34AFTR(T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison C; of Meer York, Inc. 10pp 92
- 8763200231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deticient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Cottings et Nuclear Power Plants".

  MARTINLT 1 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. Bps 92257-553-92257-068.
- #290240178 Submite atoem generator tabe map recuite for facility GUNDRUMIL NRC - No Ostasiad Africation Green 97/03/24 MALANOWSKI,T NRC -No Detailed Africation Green 1p. 92277 037-92277 037
- 9763278066 Ack recept of 970131 little response to ovel panelly proposed by NRC in little 961203 LIESERSANUJ Olo of Enforcement (Post 870413) 97703/26 GRIGG,A R Wisconson Elected Power Co. 2pp 92256 036-82256 037
- R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence
- 9703969096 "1998 Annual Results & Dela Rept for PSNP,Units 1 & 2 " W/970227 tr JOHNSON,D F Westowen Electric Power Co 98/12/31 98pp 91999 237-91996 333
- 8703689181 "ISFSI Point Beach Nuclear Plant Units 1 & 2 Annual Monitoring Rept:1895 " W/970225 ft JOHNSON,D.F. Wacorom Electric Power Co. 98/12/31 22pp 92011 277-92017 295
- 9798910302 Forwards monitry operating repts for Feb 1987 for Point Seach Nuclear PlantUtets 1 & 2 & revised reorithly operating rept for Jen 1997 for Point Beach Muclear PlantUtet 2 JOHNSON(D.F. Wiscomen Section Power Co. 97703/96 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 19 92121 060-92121 066
- -97031 10304 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Point Seach Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2 KOUDELKA, M.B. Wisconen: Electric Power Co. 97/02/26 6pp 92121 061-92121 069
- -- HTRESENISSE Flavored monthly operating rept for Jan 1997 for Powt Seath Nuclear Flant, End 2 KOUDELKA, M.B. Williostein Section Power Co. 97/01/91 2pp 92121 087-82121 088

87933488076 Forwards correction to FFD program performance data on confirmed posilive tests for specific subdamose for sex month paned ending \$612211 JCHNSCHUP Firstcomen (Section Power Co. 97/05/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 92138 001-92198 003

#### V. Operator Examinations

9703040298 lesues NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLe or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elementation of nell exam schedule for operator toensing AAATTRUT 97/09/06 Consolidated Edeon Color New York, 3no 8pp 182177 040-22177 047

## DOCKET 60-302 CRYSTAL RIVER MUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 3

#### F. Security, medical, wavergoney & fire protection place

- 9783030097 Informs that UL document "Rept on Recovery Fire Berman for Aluminum Cabbiting & Abuminum Wheelers Sys." File MC1973, Project 9594170230,did 900918,marked as prepnetary will be withheld from public disclosure,
- \$793950418 Submits Rev 6-14 to physical security plan including description 5 evaluation of obseque 5 replacements up for entire plan Errol weitheld BEARD.PM Flonds Power Corp. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 92015 345-92016 345
- 5763760119 Revised EPPFunctuding rev 91 to "REP Index" & rev 57 to REP-02, "Activities & Notification of Corporate Emergency Support Organization "
  STEPHENSON, 1T Florida Power Corp 67/92/26 36pp 92043 317-82043 362
- 9793279285 Decumes map rept 50-302/98-18 on 961202-19 & forwards notice of violation & proposed imposition of ani penalty in amount of 850,000 PEYES,L.A. Region 2 670st 820201) 97/02/26 BEARIO,P M Florida Power Corp 5pp 92256141-82290149
- -9709279228 Notice of violation 5, proposed imposition of ovel penalty in amount of \$50,000 Violation noted proedures were not implemented 5 membraned to detailed requirements recessory to implement security plan for plant operations 1 Region 2 (Post 829201) 97/02/28 4pp 92256 148-92256 149
- 5793138056 Roweld EPPs, nickting sey 7 to VP-540 "Puriback Verification Procedure" & say 22 to VP-580, "Plant Salety Verification Procedure" \* Florida Power Corp. 97/03/03 3pp 92191 364-92191 366
- 878398045 Ack recept of 951220 response to SALP crawed on 951125 re-performance of plant operations, maintenance, engineering & plant support activities at Crystal River facility. Corrective actions will be engineed during fallers map REYES, LA Region 2 (Post 529201) 97/03/04 ANDERSON, R.A. Plonds Power Corpapp 92265 009-92265 012
- 3780138838 Satism's Physical Security Plan 6-14 Page 73 Remove & destroy one copy of page Namber 72 & replace w/attached page Number 73 End withheld WATSONID L. Florids Power Corp. 97/09/05 NRC No Detailed Affinition Given 1p 82190 227-92190 227
- 8780948149 Rev 22 to EPIP (94-2048, "Off-See Dose Assessment During Redological Emergencies (User Intrustrate for Reddose-N) \* STEPHENSORUS Flunds Power Corp. 97/03/11 (39pp. 92241 041-92241 076
- 979389930 Requests that pp number 73 be removed, destroyed & replaced w/encl corrected up number 73 to physical security plan Page withheld WATSOM, D. Honde Power Corp. 97703/13 Florida Power Corp. 2pp. 92205.270-82205
- 6763246149 Rev 9 to EPIP EN-103, "Operation & Staffing of CR-3 Control Rooms During Emergency Classifications" STEP4ENSCNUT Florida Power Corp 97/03/17 9pp 92242 236-92242 296
- 9768279996 Forwards order prohibiting involvement in MRC-bonsed potivities (effective immediately) Order issued based on recepted deliberative control of security beings at also an 970200 JCRC/ANLE L. Office for America & Evaluation of Operational Data, Director 97/93/24 MCNEEL,DTO Affiliation Not Assigned 2pp 92256 166-92266 176
- -9703278307 Order prohibiting involvement in NRC-horized activities (officeive invited-stay) 3050ANLE L. Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Director 97/09/24 Affiliation Hot Assigned Spp. 92256-186-92256 175
- E79326539 Reveals completion data for ECPs at Crystal River Unit 3 from 970331 to 970529 Completion of ECP entrancements required to support operating cree training COWANUP Florids Power Corp 97703/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Cost) 19 92291 126-92291 126

## B. Arguillantery correspondence

- \$780278385 Forwards order profeiding recolventent in NRC-accreed ectarties (effective introduces)) Order recursd based on recopent deliberately conspiring to cover up lose of control of security tedge at sets on \$770206 SONDARLE L. Office for Assigned & Evylandom of Operational Data, Dimotor 877037 44 MCREE, DD Affection Not Assigned 2pp 82256 186-92256 176
- -9703279897 Order prolebing involvement in MRC-kontraed activities (effective immediately) JORDANIE L. Office for Analysis 8. Evaluation of Operational Data, Director 97/03/ 24. Affiliation Not Assigned 8pp 92295 168-9226
- 979326923 Forwards order prohibiting involvement in NPIC-linement provides (eliterate immediately) for transmitted to Oic of PRI W/o entil SATCRIVED (Eliterate in Oic of PRI W/o entil SATCRIVED (Eliterate in Oic of Protection (Post 970473) 97/03/25 MEYER, D.L. Ruise & Directories Review Branch (Post 990323) 1p 92245 167-92245 167

#### H. General correspondence

- 9703110265 Forwards correspondence transmitted we internet to J Zwolesky from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK,R J 97/03/06 Document Control Standy (Document Control Desk) to 92105
- -6703136363 Forwards NRC 970129 proce rolesso hebrig 14 NPPs that warrant increased NRC regulatory action 92.4NCR,P Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOUNSKI,J.A. 5pp 92109187-92106197

#### P. Operating Mosnes stage documents & correspondence

- #709119590 Confirms latcon between D Kunsemiller & K Lands on 870225 concerning meeting requested by NRC scheduled for 970321 to discuss related frame on NRC separation of the property of the control o
- 9783069017 Forwards response to RA2 to concerns of postuleted fe/lare of resistor coolent pump seed area head exchanger which could cause overpressumzation of nuclear services disease cycle cooling sys BEARD, PM Florida Power Corp. 97702/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest): 6pp 91983-360-91963-355
- \$793960042 Informe of inaccurate statement of PPC to NRC 970209 fir re-daugh bases 50 54(f) response (necturary corrected, effective 970225,by resump change to CP-111 KUNISEMILLER,D F Florids Power Corp. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deski) 2pp. 92003 214-92003 215
- 6793129184 Thereanth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App Viracords being made available in PDR POWELL,R. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/02/01 BINDER/NS Debeudes & Plangton 2/bp 92294-001-92287-173
- -6402180121 Requests that FOIA49-0-67 request be deposed of by sending existing documents dentifying reactors in FL regulated by NRR BERKOW, in Project Overcing IN-2 89/02/20 MULLIFILL Program Management, Policy Development & Amilyons Staff (Post 870411) 1p. 92284-049-02284-049.
- -8804080293 Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to raincise requirements for elements faint lasting from TS LANAS, G. Assessments Procedure for Region II Reaction 93/03/31 PARTLOW, J.G. Associate Oreactor for Projects (Past 570411) 3pp. 92234-096-92234-096
- -9308180544 Requests add into re PWR plants under PD II-2 is response to Gt. 92-01,94 1 STROSNOSRU, F Metassis 3 Chemical Eaguseumg Brunch 93/07/19 BERROW, HIM Project Depotonate 1.2 dbp 92294 235-92284 238
- -9401940006 Surrenery of 931216 meeting w/De of Engineering, De of Reactor Controls 3. Human Pactors & Project Directorate 8-2 re appropriateness of reduced USI A-46 program accept for affected plants owned by FPL 8 FPC NORSERS, J.A. Mechanical Engineering Branich 93/12/22 BERKOW,H.N. Project Osestorate 8-2 7pp 82884 327-9284 3\$3
- -9409240119 Lets IPEs being sent under expensis cover for use in parforming work on IPE Risk Imagins program
  DROUMLAT Sentins Accident liseues Branch (8907(7-941217) FIN W-8189 94/05/16 CAMP,A.L. Sanda Malangi Laborationes 1p. 92295 171-92295 179
- -9509150166 Informe of NRR constitutes that previously submitted proprietary reactor vessel into submitted in response to GL 92-01 "RV Structural Integrity," may need to be referred that all bronsees have access to subj
- 8795060019 Act receipt of 870806 response to fit did 991009,requesting into re-edequisty & evaluation on design bases into RAGMAVAH, 97708/04 ANDERSON,R A Florida Power Corp. 2pp. 91990-356-91990-357
- 8783098851 Nokopeton of meeting on 870318 w/util in Rockells,MD to decise homeing 8 design black causes to high pressure species it small break loss of coolect coodents. RAGHAYANLL 97/03/04 HEBDON,FJ 4pp 91999183 91999 186
- 8793128081 Fifteenth partiel response to FOIA request for records. App Y records enti-8 sustable in PDR PUSH,N L. Descon of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 977/03/06 BINDER,N S. Debevoke & Plampion 7pp 92221 001-92226 324
- 9783279172 Confirms 970308 talcon between D Runearative & K Landas concerning meeting required by NRC scheduled for 870321 to declare related forms on NRC Manual Chapter 0300 restart matrix. [AUCON.] P Report 2 Foot 820201) 97/03/07 ANDERSON,R.A. Florida Power Corp 3pp 92268 109-92266 111
- 8793130235 Requests confirmation to meeting design bases for plant until 3 its per 1007950R RAGHAVANIL 97/03/10 ANDERSON R.A. Florida Power Corp. 2pp. 92107-359-92107-360
- 6793199064 Informs that util will be extending second f3l/16T interval for plant.
  COWANUE: Florida Power Corp 97/03/13 Document Control Granch (Document Control Deek) 1p 92201 325-82201 326
- \$793:598:181 Confirms ust understanding of decusions which took place dering 970212 Restart Panel needing of Crystal River Unit 9 ANDERSONUR A Floreta Power Corp. 97/02/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 1p 92/198-354-92/198-354

- 9703240196 Requests that change request to withdrawn from further NRC considerables based on recent evaluation of proposed TS COMANUP Florids Power Corp. 97/03/18 Occament Control Branch (Document) Control Death, by 92236
- \*82390261 Forwards reterf request 97-001-8 which is being submitted per 190FR30 55s(3)(s) in order to obtain approved for using ASME Code Case N-508 Re-quests that reter be granted by 970526 in order to implement attenuate requirements. COMMAN IP Florida Power Corp 87/03/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) Spp 92254 186-82254 170
- 8789980182 Foresinds row 1 to "Crystal River 3 IFEEE"

  MOLDEN, J. Florida Power Corp. 97/03/24 Document Control Stranch (Document Control Desk) 2p 92270 073-82271 026
- ####5080105 Raw 1 to "Crystal River S (PERE "
  " Florida Power Corp. 97/03/24 210pp #2276 075-82271 025

### Q. Impettion reports, IE Seletine & correspondence

- 8793948287 Denomines map rept 50-302/26-10 on 960805-09 investigation rept 2-96-032 to swert which occurred on 990328 5 foreads robots of violation JAUDON,JP Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 BEARD,PM Florids Power Corp-4pp 91948 097-91948 104
- -8789842222 Notice of velopion from step on 980805-09 Violation notes that handling event involving final assembly NSCS with not recorded in operating logic or reflecting log 5 main that handling bridge was not ventiled for indexing.
   Region 2 (Post 820211) 97/02/21 4pp 91945 101-91945 104
- 9709270228 Discusses map rept 50-302/86-18 on 961902-19 & forwards notice of viola-tion & proposed impossion of chilipsossipy in amount of \$50,000 REYES\_LA Region 2 (Post \$20201) \$7/02/26 BEARD,P M Plonds Power Corp 5pp 9256-141 \$2256-149
- -9793279229 Notice of worklion & proposed imposition of cruli penelty in amount of 550,000 Violation noted procedures were not implemented & manifested to detailed inquestionness recessory to implement security plan for plant operations.

  \*\*Region 2 (Post 820201) 87/02/28 app \$2256 146-92256 148
- 9783380045 Act; recept of 951220 response to SALP seared on 961125 is performance of plant operations, interveniance, engineering & plant support activities at Crystal Pover Sacisty Corrective actions will be examined during future map REPESJALA Prepart 2 (Post 920201) 97/03/04 ANDERSON,R A Florida Power Corpapy 92265 009-92265 012
- 9783800112 Discusses results of map of FPC implementation of engineering program at plant Unit 3 & as discussed at 970124 predictional entorsament conference REYES,LA Flegoria (Post 820201) 97/03/04 ANDERSON,R A Florida Power Corp 4pp 9285 067-9285 060
- 9703040338 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Probleme Identified Duning Generic Lit 60-10 Closeous Image." IAMPTINIT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp LASHOUR PROB. 144711N.TT 87/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-92036 225
- 9709130361 Responde to NRC 979206 fit re-violations noted in map map 50-302/86-20 Corrective echanic required echan 3 4 3 C was entered & fracture analysis was performad COWARUP Florida Power Corp 97/03/07 Document Coetrol Branch (Document Control Deak) 5pp 82/36/190-92/138/199
- \$708140142 RRC Into Notice 97 D08 "Potential Feligins of General Bleetino Magno-Blact Croat Breather Subcomponents " MARTIRLT " 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York this 5pp 92257 001-92257 010
- 9703140145 NRC into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Majo Steph Salety Valve (88859) Selection & Performance bases Associated William BSSV Intel Plans " MARTINAT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Estado Co of New York, Sic Spp. 82257-011-
- 9703270306 Decusees risp repts 50-302/96-12 & 50-302/96-19 on 961206 & forwards notice of undebton & elements of enforcement describtor REYES, LA Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/12 ANDERSON, RA Florida Power Corp 6pp 82286 176-9256 181
- -S703276311 Notes of volution from into on 961206 Violeton noted in April 96 lighters on mode change to facility described in FSAR, which involved three USQ w/o prior Commission approval. 1 Region 2 (Post 820201) 97703/12 Topp 82256 182-82258 191
- 9708140144 NMC Into Motor 97-010, "Error Plate Company in Concrete Contain-
- \$703180664 Informs that ubl will be extending account ISI/IST interval for plant.

  COMAN J P. Florida Power Corp. 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest) 1p \$2201.325-92201.325
- 9763278221 Azk recept of 976307 for informing NRC of steps taken to correct wolseons hoted in inter rept 50 302/36-26 JALIDON,J P. Region 2 (Post 820/201) 97/03/14 AMDERSON,R A Florida Power Corp 3pp 92286 136-92286 136
- 970334657 Forwards response to NRC 970211 fr re-violations sound in imp rapt 50-302/96-09 Corrective actions MAR has been placed & imporporation into plant quality records COMAN J.P. Ronds Power Cosp. 97/03/18 Document Control Branck (Comment Control Desk) Spp. 92242 210 92242 212

- 9763199135 NRC Info Monoe 97-011, "Cement Erosion From Contaminant Subdounds-sorte at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTINIT 1 97/93/21 Concoldated Edeon Co of New York, firs: 11pp 92237 032-92257 042
- 785198136 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027. Themselfy induced Accelerated Aging 3 February of ITE/Gould AC Relieys Used in Safety-Related Applications." IAAPTRYTY 97/03/21 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 045-92257 055.
- 8783269427 Responds to INRC 970221 ftr re volstone noted in visp rept 50-902/95-10 Comforme actions official of lovelints full severably upon exceller evaluated COWANL/P Florids Power Corp 37703/21 Document Control Search (Document Control Search 22204034-82296008)
- 8783208231 NRC late Notice 97-013 "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coatings at Nuclear Power Plants "
  MARTINET 97/03/24 Consolidated Scienn Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-06392257-068

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9709090471 Forwards fitness-for-duty program performance data for period Jul-Dec KUNSEMILLER,D. Florate Power Corp. 67/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 10pp. 91956 279-91956 265
- 8783198867 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Crystal Fiver Unit 3 W/970313 for DAC,7 V. KUNSEMILLER,D.F. Florida. Power Corp. 97/02/28 Spp. 92199 238-92199 245
- 6763129081 Fifteenth pariel response to FOIA request for records. App Y records and & shallable in FOIA PUSHLN L. Democh of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/06 SIMDER,M.S. Debayose & Pumpton 7pp 62221 001-22226-324
- -8783128245 "Plant Status Rept/Crystal River,Unit 3 "
  " Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/02/29 83pp 92226 985-92226 229

#### \$. Reportable accurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- 9709040959 LER 97-001-00 on 970125,conteiton from madequate NPSH affected exel-bility of EFP Cause by intellective configuration change management EDG A power upgraded,ETW sys mode 5 billion modes 5 effects simplyand W/970227 ftr CATCHPOLETW, HOLDEN,JJ. Florade Power Corp. 97/92/27 9pp. 91990-308-91990-315.
- 1/03050548 LER 95-005-02 on 900190,madequate feiture modes review creative possibility of coping water flow outside design limits Caused by entir by architect engineer personnel Procedures existed W/970228 ftr CATCHPOLETW, HOLDERUJ Flonds Power Corp. 97/02/25 10pp. 9(901:001-91901:010
- 9700050000 LIER 97-002-00 on 970129,out-of-calibration fuel storage pool water level branchisms mystidate T5 surveillance due to macromamication between ment dept 6 engineering dept 85-1-LT1 & 5F-1-LT2 remetated Wy970228 is 5pp 91991 011-
- B793870172 LER 97-S01-O0 on 970130/mant activities in circulating water sys required in protected area breach Ceased by testure to identify accurity function of physic Armini activity was antibioshed W/970303 ftr CAMPRELLUS , KURSEMILLER, D. Florida Power Corp. 97/03/03 Spp. 92031 257-
- 97031100627 Submeth LERI 96-003-00 no GL 96-01 blesting deliberation FPC review & corrective action expected prior to startup from current outsign R-1 Suppl reporting interest logic syst testing delicitations expected by 970830

  HCLDENJJ Fortial Power Corp. 97/03/03 Document Control Granch (Consmitted Control Deak) 1p. 92109-024-92109-031
- -B763109042 LER 97-003-00 on 970131, testing distinstance verializing TS SR identified Cases to be personnel not Rully identifying all components to be feeted C/An include intelling TS Required Actions, procedure invest & surveillance testing LECNARD, W.J. Florida Power Corp. 97/93/93 7pp 92109 025-92109 035
- 6783218666 LER 67-001-00 on 970207, thornal relief valves made contaminent do not meet deepy beam accident requirements. Roof cause form will establish cause of deficiency Valves & associated made evaluated to assure integrity W/970310 fit PETERSON,P.M., HOLDERLIJ Florida Power Corp. 67/03/10 4pp 92245-319-92246-322
- 9708210119 LER 97-003-00 on 970214,discovered unarralyzed condition in amargancy feadwater sys & Small Breek LOCA mitigation Caused by missinderstanding of relative on emergancy feadwater Will upgrade EOGs & develop mitigation strategies W/ 970317 W CATCHPOLE,TW, HOLDEN,J.J. Florida Power Corp. 97/03/17 Rop. 92246.528-42246.335
- 9703260137 LER 97-006-00 on 970218,eurveitance testing results in reduction of EDQ rating limit due to madequate acceptance criteria instrument uncertaintee evaluated & procedure may staighted W/970320 fir MCCCUGAL\_LR, MCLDEN, J.J. Flonds, Power Corp. 97/03/20 dipp. 92276 130-92275 136

## V. Operator Examinations

9793290043 Informs that NRC plane to advanceter GFEC of written operator loansels earn on 970409 Individuals who will take earn should be identified in response in PRESLES, A Region 2 (Post 829291) 97/02/06 WICELL,R Florida Power Corp Spp 92265 008-92355 008

- \$762270803 Provides response to questions raised during Region II 1696 NRC Tripring Managers Conference
  PEEBLEST.1. Region 2 (Post 820201) \$7709/04 UNID.J.A. Florida Power Corp. 2pp 92266-040-92286-041
- 970904099 liseues NRC Administrative Ltr 97-92 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power resolute on elementation of nell exten schedule for opticator hosping NAPTRCT Y 97/03/05 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 192177 040-98177 047

## DOCKET BO-SON ZION HUGUEAR FOWER STATION, UNIT 2

- F. Security, medical, envergency & fire protection plans.
- 9703060485 Revised EFFPunctuding new 3 to CEPIF-2022-01, "Zion EOF Emergency Relocation" & new 4 to CEPIF-2121-01, "Augmontation Celler Instructions:" 98.CCOCD L. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97702/24, 29pp. 92012 299-92012 320
- 970304506 Forwards response to RAJ to review of central emergency operations tackby SPONSUIC Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Docunant Control Dusk). 17pp. 81679 262-91979 269.
- 2703080313 "Commonwealth Edecin Co Nacional GSEP"
  "Commonwealth Edecin Co 97/02/27 16500 92001 001-92001 155
- #703190856 Remed EPPPs,induding nev 5 to CEPIP-2200-01,nev 1 to CEPIP-2221-01,nev 6 to CEPIP-2300-01,nev 4 to CEPIP-2315-01, & nev 4 to CEPIP-2322-08 \* Commonwealth Edgen Co. 97/02/27 45pp 82948 001-92046 045
- 6763676166 Rev 7m to "Core Ed Generating Stations Emergency Ptgn (GSEP) Side Answer Zign Nuclear Power Station" "Commonwealth Edison Co. \$7702728 23pp 92030 247-92030 270
- \$703130307 Revised EPIPs, including rev. 2 to CEPIP-2231-02, rev. 1 to CEPIP-2310-03, rev. 1 to CEPIP-2320-05, rev. 3 to CEPIP-2320-01, rev. 1 to CEPIP-2320-03, rev. 3 to CEPIP-2330-01, rev. 1 to CEPIP-2330-03, rev. 3 to CEPIP-2330-03, rev. 3 to CEPIP-2330-03, rev. 1 to CEPIP-2330-03 rev. 5 to CEPIP-2330-03, rev. 1 to C
- 9703119195 Advises that on new of GSEP Manual Flav 74,Sections 0.0,2.0, 4.0,6.0 & 9.0 that were reportly destributed,Section Headers did Feb 1997 are current "Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/09/04 Commonwealth Edeon Co. 1p. 92078-351-32078-351
- 9783138086 Forwards map repts 50-295/87-04 & 50-304/97-04 on 970203- 07 No voletons noted GRANT,G E. Reggen 3 (Post 820201). 97/63/96 MUELLER,J H. Commonwealth Edition Co. 2pp 92078 256-92079 259
- -8763130867 Partially withheld map repts 50-295/97-04 & 50-304/97-04 on 970203 Of No welstons noted Delais withheld (ref 10CFR73 21)
  \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 87/03/06 2pp 92076 258-92078 259
- 8703198138 Revised CEPPs\_actuding 2000 senses table of contents\_Rev.2 to CEPP.
  2001-02.Rev.3 to CEPR-2310-01.Rev.4 to CEPR-2310-02.Rev.3 to CEPR-2310-01.Rev.4 to CEPR-232-01.A Rev.3 to CEPR-2330-02.
  \*Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/10.44cp. 82198-034-92198 107
- \$750210306 Revised CEPPFunctuding 2000 sense Table of Contents.rev 1 to CEPP-2001-01.sev 3 to CEPP-2210-01.sev 2 to CEPP-2211-01.sev 3 to CEPP-2214-02.rev 0 to CEPP-2214-05.rev 0 to CEPP-2214-05.rev 0 to CEPP-2230-01 & CEPP-2230-01 & CEPP-2235-101 & CEPP
- \$765256002 Reward EPPPLinchding nev to EPIP Index,Change Request Number (CRM) ER9700731 to nev 7 to EPIP 100-1,CRM ER9700786 to nev 3 to EPIP 110-1,CRM ER9700789 to nev 8 to EPIP 190-2, 8 CRM ER9700791 to nev 1 to EPIP 200-1 \* Commonwealth Edeon Co 97702/18 63pp 92299 236-62249 321
- 6763368086 Figured EPPs, including ray 6 to CEPIP-2220-01, ray 7 to CEPIP-2300-02 & ray 7 CEPIP-2320-01
  \* Continuors with Educa Co 97/03/15 39pp 92263 001-92259-039

# H. General correspondence

- 8789719899 Forwards correspondence Instantified we internet to J Zwainski from P Stanck during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be glaced in PDR CLARICRU 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 1p 92106
- -9709190968 Forwards NRC 970129 press release leging 14 NPPs that warrant excessed NRC regulatory action 9LANCHIP ARieson Mot Assigned, 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKI,J.A. 5pp 92108 187-92108 191

## P. Operating Scorme stage documents & correspondence

- 8745398198 Summary of 970102 meeting w/util in Lete,it. re findings from std contracted ISA & stlects of recently identified factorical issue swotking degraded contamment grant costings on readmess for restart of unit 2 DAPAS/ML Flagon 3 (Post 820201) 87/01/23 Region 3 (Post 820201) 4pp 92244 362-42244 355
- 6763218359 Rev 1 9 to Chapter 10, "Zon Amex Index" & rev 1 8 to Chapter 12, "Rachoscrine Effuers Tochmost Side." " Commonwelth Edeon Co 97/01/31 84pp 92293 219-92293 301
- 8763626079 Confirms plans to have meeting on 870906 in Unite/IL to decouse request envolving corporate engineering organization HILAPO/P L. Region 3 (Foel 820201) 97/02/24 HOSMER,J. Commonwealth Edeon. Co. 2pp. 91821 079-91821 020.

- 9783939174 Submits CAL re 970221 event involving madequase control of resolvely changed during resolver shutdown NPC concerned w/deformates that may have occurred during event (NPC understands that hated actions taken or with be taken SEACHLA B Region 3 (Foat 820201) 97/02/25 MULLER, J.H. Corresonwealth Edison Co. 2pp. 91901-045-91901-047.
- 676066603 Forwards revised "QQCM" Market changes submitted to NFIC citie as part of normal controlled document distributions.
  SAGERIO Commonwealth Edward Co. 87702/27 34pp 81989 001-91996 298
- -676966442 Park 1.7 to "ODCA)"
  " Commonwellh Edmon Co. 96/06/30 1,294pp. 91963 055-91965 256
- E703109016 Twelth partial response for PCIA request for documents App II records being withheld in part (or POIA averageons 4,5 & 6) PLICELN I. Consec of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Pois \$40714) 97/02/29 BMIDGE,N 9 Deberoup E Plimpton App 92035 204-82509 246
- •4703190881 Parisity withhold memo decisions Director Decision 95-98, DD-95-98-10-8-10-8 DD-95-11 MCKENNAE NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 95/08/06 DE PLANCUE,3 Commissionerie (Post 75/01/9) 2pp 92/038 232-92/038 233
- 9808198196 informs of NRR conclusion that previously submitted proprietary reactor vessel into submitted in histories to GL 92-01 "RV Structural Integrity," may need to be released so that all icondess have access to subjustion GAI/ABERCHICM 96703/09 CARPENTERIC Spp 92256 020-92268 027
- 8792119025 Clarifor visi posterio on protection of MCVs during postulated hat shorts MCSMERU B Commitmeeth Edearn Co 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Best) 209 90049 359-90449 359
- 8793200241 Transmits into pertaining to NRC staff review of waid detects in GE deaigned 3G tube steemes. KALMANG. 87703/14 HIJTCHINSON,CR Entergy Operations, Inc. 11pp 92204-394-92204-214
- 8789215117 Forwards 160-day response to GL 95-05, "Penodic Vertilication of Deergo-Base Capability of Salety-Retained Motor-Operated Vettes" HOSMERJ 5 Consmonwealth Edison Co 97/03/15 Document Control Branch (Docunited Control Deek) (bp. 92/28-112-92/29-117

### Q. Inspection reports, IE Belleting & correspondence

- \$703940255 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westkreases at Plans-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Reliting Secretary Side of Dry Once-Triscugh Side."

  MARTINITY 97/05/04 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, No. 8pp. 92035 203-92035 211
- 879394838\$ NRC Into Motice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Garane Ur \$5-10 Closeost Inspe." MARTMIT 97/09/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp. 92035 212-92036 225
- 2703120865 Forwards risp repts 60-205/97-04 & 50-304/97-04 on 970203- 07 No wotations noted GRANT/S E Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 MUELLER,J H Commonwealth Edizon Co top 02/073/256-92076 259
- -6769190027 Parkaby withheld map repts 50-266/97-04 & 50-304/97-04 on 970203-07 No violations noted Details withheld (ed 10/27873-21) \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/05/05 2pp 92978-258-92078-259
- 8793378189 Responds to NRC 970128 Br re-violations noted in map repts 59-206/96-14,50-304/96-14,50-295/96-17 & 50-304/96-17 Corrective actions equipment attendent retrieved from seeigned dubble MUSILEQUIT Commonwealth Edgion Co. 97/03/06 Document Control Granch (Document Control Date) 58pp 92143,531-62143,296
- 1703:00007 Confirms remaind date for Predectional Enforcement Conference that was ongreetly scheduled for 670310 Purpose of meeting to talears violations identified in trup repts 50-295/96-21 & 80-304/98-21, intersporting redectives statil GRANT/GE Report 9 (Post \$00201) 97/03/06 MURILLERUH Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp. 92187 381-92197 353.
- 9703140143 MPC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of Genomic Electric Magne-Blant Circuit Electric Subcomponents."

  MARTIM,TT 97/09/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92057-010
- 9793140143 NRC toto Notice 97-009, "inadequate Men Steam Select Valve #455V) Setponts & Performance lesses Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping " MARTH/LT 97/02/12 Conscituted Educar Co of New York, Inc. Sep. 82267 011-92257 019
- 879(180114 Decases rep repts 50-995/96-11 & 50-904/96-11 on 960722- 0622 & lowerds notice of violation & proposed exposition of civil penality in amount of \$100,000 at 100,000 (Post \$20201) 97/03/12 MUSLIER, J.H. Commonwealth Salach Ce for 92/134 190-92/134 193
- --E78646119 Notice of violation 2 proposed impostor of and partially in amount of \$100,000 Violation noted on \$80018 Econese did not perform adequate safety evaluation to determine if temporary alteration 95-014 combinated safety pursions "Region 3 (Prox 650261) 97/03/12 8pp 92134 186-92194 193
- \$709146144 NRC Into Notice \$7-010, "Under Place Companion in Concrete Continuents."

  MARTINUT 97/03/13 Compositioned Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp.
  92267 020-92267 091
- 9709198186 fBRC Into Notice 97-011, "Coment Eroson From Contamment Subloundetions at Nuclear Power Plants." SAARTNUT T. 97/93/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 11sp 92987-092-9257-042

# 72 DOCKETED ITEMS

- EFESTIGATE Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 62-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging 5, Failure of TIE/Gould AC Relays Used in Selfsty-Related Applications."

  MARTINAT 87/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-82267-068
- 9703290231 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated by Protective Codengs of Notice Power Plants"

  MARTINUT 87/03/24 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 953-92257 056

## Pl. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$783158003 "1996 Occupational Radiation Exposures for Zion Neclear Power Station " W/370211 is: LACEYW 8 Commonwealth Educor Co 96/12/31 BEACH, A.B. Ragion 3 (Post 820201) 3pp 92200 096-92200 100
- 6703266165 "Armuni Radiological Effluent Referen Pape for 960131-1231" W/970315 by STARKEY,R Commonwealth Edwon Co 96/12/31 51pp 62212 001-92212 052
- \$78009916 Forwards Street for duty performance data for all month period ending 961(23)

  \$70085\_C Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/25 Depument Control Branch (Document Control Death) 22pp 91954 313-81954 334
- 9708200828 Monithly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Zion, Units 1 8 2 W/970314 ftr CYGAN, J. STARKEY, R 5 Commonwealth Edwon Co 97/02/28 13pp 92212 145-92212 197

#### 5. Reportable occurrences, LERs & release correspondence

- 9703040254 Special region 970125, feature of 2A EOG Caused by Train "B" starting an control valve field to stocke 8 EDG did not get any starting an Removed plugs from all other SACVs
  LACEY,W S Commonwealth Edeon Co 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desir) 3pp 91960 357-91960 359
- 97(9070926 Part 21 mpt w output chtit w/snorwaterig temperature on exvisal RTD emptiflers noted during installation of RTD by-peak mod at attenion Action to effectly all croul cercle w/effected date codesustanted GRAESSERIK I. Commonwealth. Edgen Co 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 8pp 92489 060-92489 085

## V. Operator Examinations

9709046351 Issues NRC Administrative Lit 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for ruckear power reactors re-elemination of half-exem schedule for operator hoseigng AARTIN,1T 97/08/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-92177-047

## DOCKET SO-SES KEWAUNER HUCLEAR POWER PLANT

# F. Cocurity, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

9793179210 Ack recept of 970220 for which transmitted changes to Security Manual for Kewsenge Rucker Power Flant, submitted per 10CFR90.54(p) Changes do not decrease effectivitates of plan CREED, IR Region 9 (Post 820201) 97/03/11 MARCHI, M. Wesselan Public Service Corp. 2pp 92177.030-92177.031

## A incurance & indepnity information

- 8795246140 Submits ropt on oneste property damage steurance.por 10CFR5054(w)(e) MARCHQALL. Wisconem Public Service Corp. 97/99/17 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deet) 1p 92236211-82236211
- \$793249220 Forwards Endorsoments 124,125 & 126 to Policy NF-204 to NEUA, Endorsements 106,107 & 108 to Policy to MF-071 to MARLU. Endorsements 25 & 25 to Cartificate M-044 to MARLU.
- MARCHUAL. Wascomin Public Service Corp. 97/09/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deals) 18pp 92241 165-92241 177

## P. Operating license stage documents & cerrespossiones

- B790056502 Ack receipt of 970206 response to 951009 request for into re adequacy & availability of design bases 6 informs that no add this accorded at present terminal 10CP950 84(0)

  LAUFER,R.J. 97708/27 MARCHI,M.L. Wisconsin Public Service Corp. 3pp. Briston Service Corp. 3pp. Briston Service Corp. 3pp.
- 9703120442 Informs that scenage request to withhold WCAP-14885, Rev 1 & WCAP-14885, Rev 1 from public disclosure per 10CFR2 790, greened LAUFER, R.J. 97/03/06 SEPP, H.A. Westenghouse Electro Corp. 4pp. 98079 274-98079 277
- 978313856 Notification of 970324 making w/keengee in Rockwise,MD to decaiss results of artifyee performed on pulled 93 tube earnpies from membered performed on pulled 93 tube earnpies from membered population of the performance of the perfor
- 9763196169 Notification of 970324 mosting w/util in Rockwills,MD to discuss termine proposel to reper steered SG tubes by replacing easing hybrid expansion gard elegence w/reer steered.

  LAUPER,RJ 97709/14 CARPENTER,GA 4pp 92178 036-92178 042
- 9703200841 Trensmis into pertaining to NRC staff review of world defects in CE designed SG table alsoves.

  KALMAN,G 97/09/14 HUTCHRISON,CR Entergy Operations, Inc. 11pp 22204 3nt-22204 314.

1793349165 Forwards 180-day response to QL 96-05, "Periodic Varidation of Design-Base Capability of Safety-Related Motter-Operated Vehice" STERMARTUT, C.R. Wisconsin Public Service Corp. 97/03/17 Decument Control Branch (Decument Control Desk) Spp. 36243-283-36242-297

#### Q. Inspection reports. IE Suitrins & correspondence

- 9703030636 Forwards map rapt 50-305/96-11 on 96(029-970205 No veolutions GRANT,G.E. Region 3 (Post 520201) 97/02/20 MARICHI,M.L. Wilecommin Public Service Corp. 2pp. 9(949.087-91948.086
- --9703030844 Impp rept 50-905/96-11 on 961029-970208 No violetions noted Major areas inspected resmi.
  \*\*Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/02/20 Gpp 91949 088-91949 096
- 9763090145 Forwards map rept 50-305/97-04 on 970128-31 & notice of violation GRANT,G E. Region 3 (Post 620201) 97702/23 MARCHI,M L. Wisconsin Public Service Corp. 3pp. 91949 050-01949 070
- —8783838185 Notice of volumen from map on 970125-31 Violetion noted radiation-source value not posted w/aigh blashing radiation symbol & words "CAUTION,HIGH RADIATION AREA,"

  \*\*Region 3 (Post \$50201) 97/02/23 1p 91949/052-91949/052
- -NVD889F188 Inap rept 50-906/97-04 on 970125-31 Violations noted Major enact inspected licensees Riciological protection & chemistry controls " Region 3 (Post 820201) 87/02/23 app 91949 088-91949 070
- 9703090044 Ack recent of 970204 for minimum NFIC of staps taken to correct violations, noted in map 50-50796-12 Corrective schools will be expressed during future map GFIANT/G E Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 MARICH/MIL Wincoman Public Service Corp 2pp 91955 304-91955 309
- 8743458256 Forwards response to NRC 970129 fit re-woldstone noted in map rept 50-305/96-14 on 961121-970102 Corrective ections. LER was resultd notifying NRC of condition found MARCHAM L. Wasconten Public Service Corp. 97/02/27 Document Control Granch (Occument Control Osek) 6pp. 92003 127-92003 132
- B789868154 Responde to NRC 970129 fir se volations soled in inspiring 50 905/96-10 on 95/002-1120 Comechie actoestand creer briefings,plan of actors to prevent personnel errors 8 improve control performance developed on each shift MARCHALL Wesponsen Public Service Corp 97/028 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dash) 15pp 92002/321-92002/335
- 8783648265 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Relating Secondary Sale of Dry Once-Through Size "MARTIN,"T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92095 203-9215
- B703646336 NRC N/fo Notice 97-007, "Problems (densited During Generic Ltr 86-10 Clossout Inspet" MARTIN,T.T. 97/03/96 Consolidated Edech Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 12/036/31/19.02/98, 205
- 97037481142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Creuil Broatier Subcomponents." ALARTIN, T.T. 97/03/12 Combinished Edward Co. of New York, Inc. Bop. 92257.001-92257.010
- 878544143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, Tradequate Main Steam Safety Velve (MSSV) Selpoints & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping T MARTIN, T.T. 97/03/12 Complicated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257
- 9703146144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corrosion in Concrete Contamments". MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edecin Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257-020-92257-031
- \$783198136 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Centent Erosice From Contaminant Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants"
  MARTIN TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92287 032-92287 042
- 8783190139 Suppl 1 to NRC Inio Notice 82-927, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Feature of ITE/Gould Ac Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTIN/TT 87/98/21 Conscitated Edeca Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257
- 9783308231 MPC into Monce 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINITY 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257 053-92257 058

## R. Perfocile operating reports & related correspondence

- 9763679000 '1996 (MPP Annual Operating Rept." W/970303 lin MARCHUM L. Wagonsin Public Sanoo Corp. 96/12/31 78pp. 92026 227-52028 902
- B7831481146 Monthly operating root for Fab 1997 for KNR/PP W/970307 for ANDERSON,M.L., MARCHI,M.L. Wisconsin Public Service Corp. 97/02/29 Spp. 92138 004-92138 006

## 5. Reportable occurrences, LERs & releted correspondence

9709110133 LER 97-001-00 on 970131,MRC Irap identified two potential unwawawed astisty questions 8, one potential inadequate TS Caused by weeknesses in design bases documentation Reviewed 8, revised USAR W/970303 ftr WEBC,TJ, MARCHI,M L. Wesonser Public Service Corp. 67/03/03 11pp 92186 264-05198 984

9703910131 LER 97-002-00 cm 970305, number of weld repared HEJ eleaved lubes found to be leaving Plugged & repared all lubes chandled an detective W/970307 to SEPANOFT, S.L., NAMSCHI, M.L. Wilsonson Public Service Corp. 97/03/07 11pp 92189 273-92189 288

## V. Operator Examinations

- 8783849381 belies NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors as elements on of real scare schedule for operator horseing MAPTINIT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-92177-047
- 8703136347 Provides individual eigen metallis for applicants who took Feb 1997 metal lapings scars. LENNARTZJA, Region 3 (Poet 820201) 97/03/10 BROWNLJJ Wilconser Public Service Corp 2pp 92069 296-92069 296

#### DOCKET 50-406 PRAIME (SLAND MICLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

### F. Security, medical, energency & fire protection plans

- 8763066185 Reward EPPsunckuting rev 1 to "Table of Contants-Record of Revs." rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2101, "Compare Emergency." rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2102, rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2104, not 1 to ESP-NEP-2105, not 1 to ESP-NEP-2106 & not 1 to ESP-NEP-2107 JOHNSON-LADO Northern States Power Co. 97/02/25 58pp. 92009.219-92009.286
- 1703070138 Revised EPIPs\_including Rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2101,Rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2108,Rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2104,Rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2108 & Rev 1 to ESP-NEP-2107

  JOHNSCH-LADD Northern Status Power Co 97/02/28 86pp 92029 228-92029 306

#### Adjudiculory correspondence

9703060679 Forwards Northern States Power Co querturly status rept relating to proposed Goodhus County facility.pursuant to Loanning Board 961203 manno & order SUBERGUE Shaw, Patraian, Potta & Trowbridge #197 18175 97/02/21 BECHROBEREC, SHONELU, ARIRPHY,T D Atomo Safety & Licensing Board Perrel dop 91970 163-91970 187

#### M. General correspondence

- 9763148076 Expresses appreciation for 970205 meeting in Roykerlie,MD to disquist concerns on Premie biland Mucleer Generaling Plant & agricly reduce to Premie lighted (chairs Community 97/01/2) THE CHAIRMAN, JACKSON,S A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 4pp 92115332-00145 9019
- 8783939042 Responds to 970114 in to C Haugimey re SAR for ISFSI at plant. Unloading procedura for thy cash storage cashs impected by NRC & tound to provide adequate guidance to control unloading process.

  MARCHSIGH 87/02/25 CROCKER,O Affiliation Not Assigned Spp 91949-006-8788-010.
- 9793639689 Responde to 970118 its to 5 Election à to question le emmon radiation associaled w/REFSta Lacrames required to provide éminuel repli of efficients released from reactor facilitée & REFSte BARCAUS, G.M. B7702/25 SMIT, C.T. Attitues on Not Assigned 8pp 91940.348-91940.352

## L Prescut internation

9793130352 Forwards "Amended & Resided Nuclear Decommissioning Trust Agreement," did 961 126 to ensure that NRC records are quirent.

ANDERSON,RO Northern States Power Co. 97/02/28 Decument Conerol Branch (Document Conerol Dest). 25pp. 82127 298-92127 322

## 4. hourence & intermity information

8703340065 Forwards summery of nuclear property maximines as of \$70401 for utilizer 10CFRS0 54(v)(5) ANDERSON(R O Northern States Power Co 87/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 2pp 92242 303-92242 304

# F. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- 8783909279 Ank receipt of NSP 970211 response to NRC 981009 FALper 10CFR50 54 to adequacy 8 evaluation of design better and METZEL, 8 97/02/28 ANCIERSON, R.O. Northern States Power Co. 6pp 91991 345-91991 360
- 9408210119 Lists IPEs being sent under separatio cover for use in performing work on IPE Risk Integritis program. PECUMANT Service Accelerat Issues Granch (880717-941217). FIN W-9188 94/05/16 CAMP.A.1. Sendie Nebonal Laboratores. 1p. 92285 171-92285 171
- 97/3130264 Clarifies NSP understanding of restrictions on Preme latend Unit 2 operations retaining from custanding Unitsweeted Strictly Classical to cooling water size SOPIENSENU. P. Northern States Power Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Dokto) Deck) 3pp 92/25/103-92/25/104
- 9709130251 Forwards rev 0 to COLR for Prams Istand Unit 2 Cycle 18 MW requirements of 15 Section 6.7 A 6-Rept has been revised in acceptorate lated changes. SORENSENJ P Northern States Power Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 2pp 32127 323-82127 348
- -9763196252 Rev 0 to "COLP Unit 2 Cycle 18 " " Northwin States Power Co. 97/03/03" 24pp. 92127 325-92127 348

- 9703070304 Forwards correction to amends 127 & 119 to legeness DPR-42 & DPR-60,respectively Staff SE refer to TS 3.3.4.2.g entered of TS 3.3.4. Amends revised TS 3.3.4.3 associated beens to allow SI pump testing WEIZELBA 97703/04 ANDERSON,RO Northern States Power Co 4pp 91909 160-91909 167
- 9703120396 Notification of 970312 reveiling w/skill in Rockville,NID to decime statute per tening to Praine Intend amend of cooling violar type emergency vitating disease WETZEL,B.A. 97/03/07 NANNON J.N. 6pp 92079 261-92079 268
- 9703120439 Forwards eveluption of 970213 request for into re-application of F\* 6 EF\* SG tube critices for plant, units 1 & 2 Response consistent w/original assessment provided w/Unit 2 F\* learner amond,did 950516 WETZELB A 97/03/07 ANDERSON,R O Northern States Power Co 8pp 92079 254-92079 259
- 6793130632 Forwards suppl 3 to 970123 bonnes amend request re-cooling water sysemergency make design bases SCRENSENJ P. Northern States Power Co. 97/09/67 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92129 066-92126 069
- -4708130404 Suppl 3 to application for emends to licenses OPR-42 & EPR-80 re cooling water eys emergency ritable design bases.

  SORENBENJ P Morthern States Power Co. 97/03/07 4pp 92126 080-82129 083
- -9703130409 Proposed tech space re cooling water sys emergency intake design bases. \*Northern States Power Co. 977/02/07 Sap. 92128 064-92126 068
- 97931480812 Provides suppl 3 to LAR did 979129 re amend of CWS emergency related design bases
  SOPERSCINUP Northern States Power Cg 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92143/001-92143/230
- -9703146148 Application for amends to holinate DPR-42 & DPR-50,nersing CWS Emergency Intake Design Bases SOMENSEN,J.P. Northern States Power Co. 97/03/10 2pp 92343-003-62143-004
- -9703149866 "Response to NRC Addition Request did 970219"
  " Northern States Power Co. 97/02/28, 22500, 92143,005,92143,230
- 9703190926 Forwards suppl 5 to 970129 amend request re-cooling water byt entergenby intellige design between response to map repts 50-292/96-15 & 50-906/98-18 SDRENSEN\_IP Northern States Power Co. 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 92198 198-92196 266
- -\$703100028 Application for amends to learners DPR-42 & DPR-80,providing supplintle to support ground if CARS amengancy artists, disagnit bests:

  SCRENSEN\_JP Northern States Power Co. 97/08/11. 21pp. 92198.201.92198.221
- -9709198025 May 12 to abnormal procedure AB-3, "Earthquakes"
  " Northern Status Power Co. 97/01/29, 25pp. 92199,222-92198,246
- 9703240437 Responds to GL 96-06, "Panodo Vertication of Design-Basis Capability of Seleny-Related MOVs." Requested summary of Prains Island MOV penodic vertication program standard 50REMSEN, JP Northern States Power Co 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 5pp. 92243 019-92243 022
- 9703260236 Submits suppl incurred amend request, per discussions w/ISFC staff Suppl proposes to reveal License Conditions 1 8 2 as submitted SCRENSEAL, P. Northern Stable Power Co. 97/02/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp. 92254 185-92254 187
- 9708280336 Forwards supplement 7 to 970129 boonse amend request na cooling water 6/9 timergency widels delega bases SORENSENL, F. Northern Sistem Fower Co. 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 2pp. 82253 169-82253 195
- --4703290839 Application for amends to incenses DPR-42 & DPR-80 providing supplemental info to amend in account unitary type executionary which design bases SCHERSENLY P Northern States Power Co 37/03/20 Document Control Granch (Document Control Desk) Tp 82253 171-42253 195
- 9703270208 Forwards emende 128 & 120 to locations DPR-42 & DPR-80 & SE Amends authorize continued operation of plant, Units 1 & 2 on inform beas, through wootportston of 3 license conditions was licensequally qualified ECW source, provided WETZELBA 97/03/25 AMDERSONLR O Northern States Power Co 3pp 92256 130-82295 156
- --#793270216 Amends 128 & 120 to isoeness DPR-42 & DPR-80, respectively, surfaces so continued operation of plant, Units 1 & 2 on influent buttle, through incorporation of 3 features conditions who isometricust qualitied ECW source, grounded WETZEL, B A 97/08/25 (Opp 92295 133-92295 142)
- -6763276269 Safety evaluation supporting amends 129 & 120 to bosness DPR-42 & DPR-60,respectively 62703/25 14pp 62295 143-92295 155

## O. Inspection reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- 9783030178 Act recept of 970127 in informing NRC of steps taken to correct violetions includ in impringet 60-282/96-14 & 50-306/96-14 on 901227 JACOSSON-J M Region 3 (Post 80001) 97/02/14 WADLEY M Northern States Power Co
- 9703830056 Forwards map repts 50-282/97-04 & 50-305/97-04 on 970900-07 No violetions rolled GRANT\_GE Region 3 (Poet 820201) 97/02/23 WADCEY,M Northern States Power Co 2pp 91949 105 91946 145

## 74 DOCKETED ITEMS

- 9703090625 Responds to NRC 970123 fore violations noted in map repts 50-282/96-15 & 50-308/96-15 Corrective actions formed amond request subretised WADLEY,M.D. Northern States Power Co. 97/02/24. Document Control Stanich (Document Control Desit) 3pp. 91951 351-91951 356
- 9703080218 Forwards usep repts 50-282/67-02 & 50-308/67-02 & spinos of wolston CALDWELLJL. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 WACLEY,M Northern States Power Co. 3pp. 91998-057-91998-082
- -9799656254 Notice of volume from erap on 970105-0220 Violation noted failure to use appropriate documented matructions white recent harmy loads w/mobile crans \* Flegon 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 2op 91998 060-91998 061
- -876965927 Imp. repts 50-262/97-02 & 50-306/97-02 on 970108-0220 Violation noted Major areas respected operations, manifestativity/meleting & plant support \* Region 3 (Post 920201) 97/02/25 21pp 91998-082-91999-092
- 87436462eS NRC into Notice 97-006, "Westnesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Reffling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." MARTIN,TT 97/03/04 Conscitated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035
- #746100273 Forwards 1997 steam generator plugged tube & F\* tube sammary,category C-3 tube was special repl & F\* tube rept SORENSENJ P Northern States Power Co #7/08/05 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) #1pp 92048 046-92048 106
- 9763048238 NPC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Genteric Ltr 89-10 Choestul Inspe" MARTINIT 97/03/96 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035-212-92036-226
- 8793319165 Ack recept of 970210 for informing NRC of stape taken to connect violations noted in risp impre 90-26276-12 8 50-306/95-12 GRANT/GE Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/09/06 WADLEY,M.D. Northern States Power Co. 2pp 92019 165-62012 165
- \$790198079 Ack recept of \$70303 for informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations noted in inspirigors 50-232/98-05 & 50-306/98-14 on \$61101 ROEJ W 97/03/06 WADLEY,M.D. Northern States Power Co. Spp. 92106:347-92105
- 9703190026 Forwards suppl 6 to 970129 emend request re-cooling water sys emergenby intellig design, bestum response to ineprings 50-292/98-15 & 50-308/98-15 SORENSEN,JP Northern States Power Co 97/03/11 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Dest) 3pp 92/193 196 \$2196 246
- \$702149149 NRC Into Notice \$7-008, "Potential Fasteres of General Section Magne-Blast Carcus Breaker Subcomponents."
  MARTIN,TT 97/00/12 Correctedated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82257 001-92257 010
- 9703140143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Mart Steam Salety Velve (##\$\$V) Selecting 8 Partemands Insulet Associated W/Long M65V Intel Piping " MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92257-011-92257-019
- 9703200178 Confirms plans to conduct enforcement conference on 970318 in Liste,E., to decuse apparent violation documented in irap repts 50-262/87-02 8 50-308/87-02 CALDWELL,J.L. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/12 WADLEY,M Northern States Power Co. 2pp 92189 924-92189 925
- 9703140944 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Ptate Corresion in Coporete Contamrents." MARTRETT 97/93/13 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257-020-92257 031
- 9703900111 Forwards into repla 50-262/97-03 & 50-305/97-03 & furwards notice of violation GRANT/GE Region 9 (Foot 820201) 87/03/14 WADLEY,M.O. Northern States Power Co. 2pp 92220 925-92820 064
- --9793309115 Notice of wolseon from map on 970203-20 Violation noted on 970210 code volumenting exam requirements not that for seven welds in each and \* Region 2 (Foot 820201) 97/00/14 2pp. 92220-027-92220 026
- --\$76200121 linep repts 50-292/97-00 & 50-305/87-03 on 970203-13 Violatore noted Major areas repected performance of lated echarbes:

  \*Region 3 (Foot 920201) 97/03/14 36pp 92220-026-92220-064
- \$793136136 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Gement Enceron From Contamment Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/07/21 Consobdated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257-092-92267-042
- #764196135 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging 8 Festure of ITE/Soutid AC Rollings Used in Salety-Fistated Adjalastices " MARTIN.T T 97/03/21 Corsolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92:257-043-92:257-043
- 9763280221 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Codings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN, T. 97/03/24 Conscitation Educa Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92857-053-9287-068

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8783670008 \* Arenasi Ropte of Occupational Radiation Exposure & Sefety Relief Valve Challenges for Panod From 980101-1231 \*\* W/970224 ft\* SCRENSENUJ P. Northern States Power Co. 96/12/31 7pp 91975 346-91975 352
- 9703098810 Forwards Mineral for duty program performance data for period ending 981231 ANDERSONUR O Northern States Fower Co 97/09/19 Document Control Stanich (Document Control Death) 7pp 91956 234 91956 240

9703190273 Monthly operating repls for Feb 1997 for Praire Island Nuclear Generating Plant W1970307 for DLIGSTADD, SCREMSEN,J P. Northern. States. Power Co. 97/02/26. 10cp 92105-085-92126-094.

## S. Reportable occurrences, LEPs & related correspondence

- 9703280217 Forwards LER 87-001-00 re transport of heavy load over strategied field or sale SD equipment w/o establishing required conditions liverit reported via. Emergency is transported Notification Sys LAW 10CFRS0 72 on 970207 SCREDSENJ P Northern States Power 1005/17 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Cesil) 2pp \$2275.063-82275.082

#### V. Contains Exeminations

STREO40381 Issues NRC Administrative Lie 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPe for nuclear power reactors re-demination of red econ schedule for operator lecenary MARTIN, TT 97/03/08 Consolidated Edison Co-of New York, Inc. 8pp 32177-040-92177-047

### W. Decommissioning Glage Documents & Carrespondence

9703190253 Forwards "Amended & Restated Nuclear Decommending Trust Agreement," did 961125 to ensure that HRC records are current. ANDERSON,R O. Northern States Power Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Beat) 25pp 92/27/296-92127/32

#### DOCKET 50-309 MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC POWER PLANT

- F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane
- 8763960841 Informs that in 1896 util inflated seesament of plant fire barner pendinslion seets to ensure cornect installation 5 proper configuration HEBERT\_J R. Mainte Yankse Alloric Power Co. 97/03/09 Dipoursent Control Branch (Document Control Deat): 2pp. 92016-392-32016-393

#### S. Adjudicatory correspondence

- \$783:100016 Twelfth partiel response for POIA request for documents App U micords being withheld in part (int POIA scientistons 4.5 8.5) PUGNINL Drusson of Freedom of Information 8. Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/02/28 BMDER,N 5. Debender 6. Plangion 4pp 92095-204-92085 248
- -6703100048 Perbelly withhold memo deducering pictors filed by JF Doherty requesting so plant reactors be immediately shudden & Devotors Decision 95-22 which detries request.

  TSCHLTZ,M 169C No Detailed Affiliation Given 95/12/19 THE CHARBAAN, JACKSON,S A Commissioners (Foet 750119) 5pp 92008 219-92036 225
- 8510269084 Responds to request for immediate shutdown of letted on pressurced water reactors. STPO-09MOCPLJ R: 96/10/19 MATTHEWS.D S: 7gp 92268.279-92260.264
- 8788279189 Provides update on status of 960619 submission of 10CPP2 206 Peeton TAM.P.S. 97/03/26 SEARS,P.M. Affiliation Not Assigned 2pp 92282 029-92282 029

## H. General correspondence

- 870309292 Advance NRC of recent changes for laters correspondence to MYAP HEBERT, J R Maine Vantue Atomic Power Co 97/02/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Data) 1p 91984 230-91864 230
- E70565691 Responds to 970106 it forwarding concerns resed in 961120 e-mail re-Mains Yankes plant & NRC independent Safety Assessment Team Redings & request to participate in Commission ring of 870204 re-[SAT findings ZYROLINSKI,UA. 97/02/26 BLANCH,PM Affiliation Not Assigned top 91861 204-13061 27
- --\$703050505 Requests 15 manufes to present seuses to Commission in settle operation of Marrie Variete during \$70254 minimal \$7701/05 BATES,A. Office of the Secretary of the Commission App. 81951 210-91961 213.
- 8709069269 Responds to 870216 fir requesting that USRRC require MYAPS to resolve problems already identified by Independent SA step & to inspect, reslucte. & upgrade of plant, aye poor to resturing MYAPS ZWOLINSKUJA 97/02/28 HERZ,M Affiliation Not Assigned 5pp 91992/332-91992/378.
- -9793990220 Requests that NRC request at plant (MYAPS) we be carefully imprecised, waterfeld it approach as part of sanous program charged to determine true mass to observe of littless. HERZAN Affiliation Not Assigned 97/02/18 THE CHARMAN, JACKSON,S A Commissioners (Post 750119) 2pp 91992 937-91992 396.
- 9703080908 Responds to 970130 Rr to Chairman Jackson concerning participance in Commission meeting on Masse Yankse Copies of sides end.

  2WOUNESCU A 97702728 LINNELLW S.S. Affiliation Not Assigned Spp. 91649-521-91986-341

- -6763066304 Forwards copies of wavegraphs to be presented at NRC 970204 meeting LINNELL,W S. Allbeiton Not Assigned 97/01/80 THE CHARMAN, JACKSCH,S.A. Communicates (Post 750118) 10pp 91984 332-01984 341
- 6793116395 Forwards correspondence transmitted was interest to J Zweinnic from P Blanch during 979103-31 Requests correspondence to placed in PCR CLARICR3 87/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) (p 92105
- -0783119361 Decrease MYAPS decision to select Enterpy to run plant.

  8LANCH,P Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/06 2WDLRSNOJA MALLEY,G.A.,

  STRYNGER,W.J. Office of the inspector General (Post 860417) 10pp 92106-01592106-024
- --87031 10309 Requests 15 minutes to present stated issues to NPIC during 970204 macking on MYAPS BLANCKUP Affleton Not Assigned 97/01/09 ZWOLINSKULA (pp. 92108/029-32108/029-021
- ~6792138557 Cuestions whether MYAPS mgs should be going south to help Entury w/ problems method of reverse BLAYCHP Adhesion Not Assigned 97/01/16 ZWCLMSKUJA 2pp 92106-094solves not
- -6793128376 Forwards K Christine for to editor of Portland Prese Heraldice MYAPS intended to contract Entergy to operate troubled plant BLANCK/P Affection Not Assigned 97/01/16 ZWCLINSKL/A, LEEUT MULLEY,G.A. Office of the Impector General (Post 690417) 3pp 92108-066-22101-061
- -8709130248 Forwards 970129 It from NRC which ack receipt of 970108 its from P Stanct: re concerns about MYAPS & NRC independent SA lean findings SLANCHLP Arthura Not Assigned 97/01/24 2WOUNSRU J.A. Epp. 92108:150-82108
- ~9709138047 Dacussea decision to name Seidman as replacement for C Faggle 94ANCH/F Affactor Not Assigned 97/01/24 ZWCLINSRUJA 1p 92108 152-82108 152
- \*\*8708138930 Forwards article by P Pochs & E Musphy re mounting problems at MYAPS Advance that plant will remain shut down at least a month longer than expected because of portineing problems w/electrical and BLANCHUP Attraction Not Assigned 97/01/28 ZWOLINSKI J A MULLEY,G A Office of the inspector General Poel 690417) GWETL,D R Region 4 (Ropt 820201) 5pp 82108 167-92108 181
- #FOQ 198048 Forwards 870129 for from D Lockbaum to Commissionary re-apparent vicinition by MYAPS involving laters to update FSAR to reflect SAe performed at NPC request.
  ### ARCHITE AREAIN Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZYANINSKI J.A. 15pp 92106 168-2100-24.
- -6782198672 Decision MYAPS being put on "webch test" 8LANCH,P. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKI,JA MULLEY,G.A. Office of the Inspector General Poel 800417) GMTL,D.R. Region 4 (Poet 820201) 4pp 92106 192-92106 195
- -6763789375 Forwards D Lettermens top ten list to MYAPS BLANCRIP Attention Not Assigned 97/01/30 ZWOLINSKI,J A 1p 92108 196-92108 195
- 9703130371 Requests copy of Maine Yankee response to staff 86(009, request for etc.per 10CFRS0 56() to adequate & availability of design beast info OCRAMAN,D H B7/03/06 BLCCX\_J M Affiliation Not Assigned 1p 92060.001-92080.1311
- 9703270241 Responds to 970224 fir to Charmen Jackson expressing concerns in NRC "Confirmatory Order Suspending Authority for & Lunking Power Operation & Confirmatory Pressure & Demand for Info," did 980103 [2007] 27VCJRSIGJ.A. 92/03/25 PRATT.C. METCALF,M. DOUGHTY.J. Seacoast Ambroliums League 2pp 92251:306-92261346
- -6783279254 Responds to 970106 for to HJ Miller in Millstone,Salaria & MYAP NPT9 Provides Attends to questions raised in 951213 for to HR Milyar COLLMS.8.J. 97/02/27 LOCHSAUM,D.A. Union of Concerned Scientists 3pp 92261 907-62261 349
- #783978280 Requests answers to questions in 961213 ft; from HR Mayer
  PRATT,C, ASTCALF,M, DOUGHTY,J Seacosts Anix-Poliuson League 67/02/24
  THE CHARRIANI, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 200 92281 34492261 345

## J. Insurance & Indometry Information

- \$70\$2\$0200 Discusses nuclear property insurance in force to project with ade all Wisconsoft ME.
  LYDORUP 5 Manne Yerkes Atomic Power Co 97/02/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 1p \$2257 155-92257 153
- P. Operating Scenes stage documents & convegendence
- 9703120104 Transcenth person response to FOIA sequent for documents. Forwards App V records being made evaluable in PDR POWELLA Direction of Freddom of telegration & Publications, Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 88/8067;N S Deberouse & Planpton, 24pp. 82284 (01-42287 173
- -4095144079 Selety evaluation accepting CECG rept CER4-367-P,Rev 1, "Preseurcer Surga Line Thermal SingleBook Evaluation" " \$2,406/29 App. \$2264.217-92284.220

- 9703110987 Completes response to RAI re summary of methodology that ubi plan to use to reanalyze contaminent pressure response following LOCA/Rev to Methodology. Sept. 1999 occ Short withhald per 10CFR2 790 SELLMAN/MIP Menne Yealton Atomic Power Co 87/06/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 92073 348-92073 348
- 8793110910 Application for emend to license DPR-36.requesting approval of attendance steering reper process for SS tubes at plant.

  SELLMANMS Maries Yantice Atomic Power Co 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 12pp 92/06/345-82/06/360
- -9703110818 Proposed both specia requisiting approval of alternative alcohing repair process for 93 future at plant.
   Maine Yankee Atomic Power Co. 97/03/06 tipp 92069 556-82069 550
- 87861286817 Forwards Restart Residuese Plan for etartup of util which contacts provimone for start-term & long-term actions following restart which will address & resolve other outstanding causes sessoused w/plant. SELLMANIAIS Messe Yanko Flower Co 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest). 2pp. 92127 986-92127 178
- -9702120399 "Restyrt Readmoon Plan" SELIMANIA B Mann Yankao Atomic Power Co 97/02/07 85pp 92127-068-82127-176
- \$765136369 Responds to 961210 ftr re ISAT rept resued on 971007 Informs that response addresses at broad level,major conclusions & concerns resect by ISAT CALLANILLI Olto of the Executive Circotor for Operations 97/03/10 SEQUIMANIMAL Mainte Yaribbe Adomic Power Co. Spp. 92108-003-92108-007
- 9709170839 Forwards proprietary & nonproprietary responses to NPC questions & effidants, in response to RAI & request for suppl into ne SBLOCA Enal withheld per 10CFR2780bb 14EBERTUR Manne Yankee Atomic Power Co 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 34pp 92157 300-92157 334
- 9703299244 Forwards into requested by committee on effective uith derequintion & restructioning & clarifica NRC position on few specific nause NALER H.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/08/11 CAREY,R.J. Senate JONES,K.W. House of Rep. 12pp 92210 228-82210 339
- 9703170129 Notification of 970320 weeting w/ficerance to discuss proposed TS change 184 re-operation w/reduced reactor colorin up flow rule OORAJAN,D H 97/03/13 2WOUNSKU,J A 3pp 92131 297-32131 289
- 9703180076 Forwards restart regimess plan submitted on 970307 by Licenses.W/o endi DORMANLD H 97/03/14 DUNNING,P Wisconset, ME 200 92177 201-92177 202
- 9709290964 Forwards copy of hotmost 970907 Restart Residence Plan ZWOLINSSQIA 97709717 CHERSTINE,KL Afficiation Not Assigned 1p 92190 001-92190 972
- 9709260136 Withdraws proposed TS change 204.suspi 1 to 9G tube survivilinate toquestionité
  HESENT, J.R. Maine Yankee Atomic Power Co. 67/03/16 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 92267 390-92267 530
- 9709270086 Forestria Mente Yanisse Restart Readness Pan 5, 10CFRS0.54(f) responseurer 970324 réquést.W/o endi DCRMAN.D.H. 97/03/24 67/ACK.H-3. Center for Biological Morslowing, Inc. 1p. 92254-901-92294-302
- -- FTESE78088 Requests copy of Marrie Yanker Pestert Pleadiness Plan & 100FR85-54(f) response SRACK,8 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 97/03/24 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 97/03/24 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1 pt 82254 302-82254 302

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 8703140042 Notification of aignificant learning meeting 87-21 w/stal on 970311 to decuse apparent violations identified in liated NFC map repts.

  CONTEX.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 Region 1 (Post 820201) 9pp 62106
- 9703010379 Decusses NRC Insp Rept 50-309/98-16 Insp Rept 60-309/98-16 also activeduled producesomel enforcement on 970311 to discuss apparent worksome noted within ANIMB Manne Yarkee Atomic Power Co. 97/02/28. Document Control Branch (Occument Control Desk) 67pp 91958 238-91959 294
- 8703040266 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Flant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Partiting Secondary Ede of Dry Osca-Treough Star " 8AAFTRALT" 97/03/04 Consolicited Edean Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92095
- 2703040532 NRC Info Notice 27-007, "Problems identified Daining Genera Lit 89-16 Consout Inspe." MARTINI, TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 1400 90005-212-20035-206
- 97/0314/0142 NRC Noto Notoo 97-006, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breatur Subcontromets." MARTINUT " 97/03/32 Correctioned Edean Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 001-92257 010
- 9703140143 NFIC Into Nosce 97-009, "Inadequate Main States Sately Valve (MSSV) Selectits & Performance leaves Associated W7Long MSSV Intel Plang " MARTINUT 97/03/12 Conscisional Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 9257-011-92257-019
- 8703140144 NRC tafo Notos 97-010, "Lunar Plate Comoson in Concrete Contemments."

  MARTINI," 1 27/03/13 Consolidated Edison Ca of New York, Inc. 12pp 62257 020-92257 099

- 9703179131 Notification of 970326 meeting w/licensee in Rockville,MD to decuse SG map place & contingencies
  PICRIMANLD H 97/03/13 ZWOLINSKU,J A 3pp 92151 294-92131 298
- 8793248065 Forwards map rept 50-509/96-14 on 961206-870125 & notice of violation CONTE,R Region 1 (Fost 620201) 97/08/13 SELLMANIAN Memor Yankse Monec Power Co. 4pp 92244-012-92244-066
- -6763246012 Notice of violation from irray on 961205-970125 Violation noted on four occasions from 979107-13,problems identified that investigated obsolution each problem,cause of crains faither not determined & operability of crains not evaluated \* Region 1 (Post 320801) 97/03/13 2pp 92244-018-92244-019.
- -676256914 imp rapt 50-309/95-14 on 951205-970125 Violations noted Major sreas supected operations mantanence, angineering 5 plant support Peace 1 (Paul 32007) 57/03/13 (Sport 82246-918-82546-98)
- 8708198196 NRC Into Notice 87-011, "Cament Engage From Contaminate Subfounds. tong at fruitage Power Plants."

  MARTIN,TT 87/03/21 Consolidated Educa Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92/257-032-62/257-042
- 8703199139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice S2-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Fature of ITE-78cutd AC Release timed in Satety-Related Applications." 87/03/21 Connotideted Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 9227 943-9227 043
- 8703200231 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Delicent Condecte Associated w/ Protective Cosmige at Noclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN, T.Y. 97/03/24 Consolidated Edech Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 82267-053-82267-068.
- R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence
- 8792280085 Monthly operating trapt for Feb 1997 for Majore Yartine W/970317 for 9490EY, B.J., HESERY, J.R. Majore Yankine Atomic Power Co. 97702/28 Epp. 92052 069-92252 089
- S. Reportable accurrences, LERs & related correspondence
- \$763646580 LER 97-004-07 on 970122,decavered contempsed presery component occling spping design inadequacy due to tack of themsel relief vettoe installed rotest vettoe protection W/ 970224 ftr STOWERS,BIN, HEBERT,LIR Maine Yankas Alamic Power Co 97/02/24 dop 91990 325-91990 325
- 9793269077 LER 97-005-00 on 970818\_potential freezing conditions in circulating water pump frouer accurred Caused by lose of official power Heater thermostats have been set to misman temperature in CWPH above 80 F W/970320 ftr LEVESCUS,M A., HERERT J R. Maine Yawked Atorico Power Co. 97/03/20 4pp 92275 119-92275 122

# U. Congressional/Essoutive Correspondence

- \$783120033 Forwards SECY-87-042, "Response to OKS Event Impury 98-048 Re Maine Yantes," did 970218 ZWOLINSKOJA 97/03/06 KETTERER,A Maine, State of 2pp \$2080132-\$2080192
- Y. Operator Examinations
- \$780940281 Issues NRC Administrative for 97-92 to all historic of OLs or GPs for nuclear power reactive re-alternation of nell acom schedule for operator lossesing \$444719.17 \$37/03/05 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. \$2177.040-92177.047
- OOCKET 69-311 SALES MUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2
- F. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plans
- 9703080176 Revised EPIPs, including nev 23 to Table of Contents & rov 14 to EPIP 902, "Accountable;"/Entoution." SCHAPPER, J. Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/02/24, 25pp 93011 299-92011 323
- 9709090318 First pertial response to FOIA request for documents Records in App A and & will be exalistic in PDR App B records withheld in entirety (ref FOIA exemption B) POWELLIR Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97702/26 SOLCMACNUD D Admission Not Assigned App 91936/067-91936 165
- —878383917 Pentally deleted FOIA request for documents to accessory volations at Baters/Hope Creek mudgler power plants. 90LONG/LOD Affiliation Not Assigned 98/11/20 LINTON,T MRC. No Detailed Asfiliation Given 3pp 91636-091-61668-166.
- 9709690614 Responde to NRC 970127 ftr re volutions noted in map repts 50 272/96-16.50-311/96-19 & 50-304/96-10 Corrective actions individual in protected area without photobadge keycard was counceled STOR2JLF Public Berrice Bectine & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/02/39 Document Costrol Stanch (Document Costrol Deat): 10pp 91969-224-91866-233
- \$700000000 Nobine NRC of changes to plant ERDS Onto Point Library, which affact starm/inp segments for ERDS Onto Point Otto points UZBAR0041PE.02LT06018,U2LT06025,U2LT06085,U2LT05046,U2PT04085 & USLT09595
  POWELL,D R Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jerbay 97/02/27 Coolument Control Branch (Document Control Branc

- #780664184 Revised EPIPs,including rev 60 to all Table of Contents & rev 8 to EPIP 1058 1 Public Sennice Electing & Gas Co. of New Jamey 87/02/28 14pp 92011 346-48013 958
- B782718026 Richard EPPsuncksting rev 1 to ECG-ATT 06,07,09,16,ECG-SECG-Table of Contents,ECG-SECT 112,ECG-SECT 117 & (Base)
  HUGHES,FJ, SAMPFER,CVV Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/03/04 43pp 32/236 052-82/235 094
- #7f67t6ffff1 Forwards Rev 9 to security plan Seleguards partification for proposed changes to plan volusied as Atlachment 1 to the Encl withheld.per 10CFR73 55(d)(5) STORZ\_L Public Service Electric & Gas. Co. of New Jersey 97/06/11 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Death) 2pg 52196 223-92190 224
- 9703219101 Second partial response to FOAA request Records tated in App D encil & will be invalidate in PDR App C records withhold in enterity (red FOAA accempton 5). POMELLR A Dreation of Freedom of information & Publications Services (Poet 9407-14) 97709/11 Arillation Not Assigned 4pp 92205.009-92205.030
- -8703210163 Forwards proposed notes of volution 8 proposed repeation of one penalnet based on tor violations of security program at mantecest places. MLLERHJ J. Region 1 (Post 80201) 86:11/25 USBSRMANJ, Old of Enforcement (Post 570413) 14pp 19205-017-9205-030.
- 9703100158 Forwards ER Deta Bys explomentation documents.
  JOLICOEUR, J.R. Incident Response Branch 97/03/13 SAUL, K.L. SCIENTECH, Inc.
  1p. 92177 233-92177 233
- 9769190142 Revised EPPsunctuding Rev 63 to table of contents & Rev 3 to EPP 1016, "Test Procedures for EOF Sectup Generator, Versitation Sys & HVAC Filter Replacement."
  " Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/03/13 45pp 92195106-92196152

#### H. General correspondence

- 9798119306 Forwards correspondence transmitted wa enternet to J Zerolineiu from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence to placed in PDR CLARK(R.J. 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 1p 82108 001-82108 223
- -970919089 Forwards NRIC 970129 precentlesse lebrg 14 NRPs that warrant increased NRIC regulatory action BLANCHUP Amiliation Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKI, J.A. 5pp 92108187-9210919.
- 8765278941 Responds to 970294 fit to Chemien Jackson expressing concerns in NRC "Codimistrary Order Suspending Authority for a bunding Power Operation & Contemporary Pressure & Dentend for Info," did 990103. 2WCLNSRUJ A 97/08/25 PRATT.C Seaccest Ane-Poliuson League 2pp 92261 305-92251 345
- -errozzozata Responds to 970106 for to HJ Miller re Milletone,Salera & MYAP NPPR Provides provides to quastone reseal in 851213 for to HR Meyer COLLINS,S J 87/02/27 LOCHSAUM,D A Union of Concerned Scientists 3pp 82261 307-92261 343
- P. Operating Scenee stage documents & correspondence
- 876395187 Elevernth pursal response to FOIA request for documents. App AA document forwarded App 85 documents partially withheld and FOIA Extendion 5) App CC documents withheld and FOIA Extendion 5).
  PONELL, F.A. Diverson of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/02/26 O'NELL, J.H. Shew, Pittman, Potte & Trowbridge 11pp 91938 001-91938 076
- -- 6760000002 Parkelly deloted Rev 5 to OP-IR-1 8 1, "Turbee Generator Operation"

  \* Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 91/05/14 11pp 91938 02291939 051
- 8783048836 Ack recept of 970211 response to 961009 request for info per 1007R50 64f8 re adequacy & evelophies of deept bases info OLSHAN,LIN 97702726 ELASON,LIR Psolio Gas & Electro Co. 3pp. 91961 120-91951 122
- #780138914 Application for amends to become DPR-70 & DPR-75,modifying ECCS surveillance text acceptance cateas for centimipal charging & St pumps STOREZ,LF Public Senace Stacting & Gen Co of New Jersey 87/03/04 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death \$pp 92136 057-92136 072
- -6703130318 Proposed tech specsumodifying ECCS surveillance test acceptance ontere for centraligid charging & SI pumps

  \* Patho Service Sectino & Ges Co of New Jersey 97/09/04 7pp 92139 096-92136/072
- EFECTION OF Provides 180-day response to GL 96-05, "Periodic Verification of Design-Basis Cookbaty of Series-Related MOVA." 98MPSON,E C Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/03/13. Document Control Stanch (Document Control Desit) 6pp. 42201 355-42201 360
- 8798348180 Provides suppl to request to amend TSe 3.4.3 & 8.4.5 per pressureor power operated relet valves. STORZLE Public Service Section 2. Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/08/14. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death). 4pp. 92242 325-92242 328.
- 6783216065 Forwards such shutdown capability relaminesment for plant units 1 5 2 & lacthrood evaluation rept.
  STOL2.JF 97/03/17 ELIASON,LR Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of May Jersey 16pp 92205 148-92206 179

- -8703210009 "Technical Evaluation of Public Service Electric & Gas Co Responses dtd 980819 & 1202 to NRR Rept, "Safe Shutdown Capability Reassessment for Safem Nuclear Gameriting Station Units 1 & 2" Sull Live ANAIX Public Service Electric & Gas Co of New Jamesy 97/01/23 14pp 92205 188-82206 179
- BYRESHORY Submits suppl to request for change to TSe Section 6.0, administrative controls in Saltan & Hope Creak Generaling Station Units 1.4.2 POWELLOR Rutho Service Beating & Gas Co. of New James 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deals) 3op 92243 015-82243 017
- 9709219296 Ack records of 970213 fir in response to 981006 request for into per 1007R50 54ft in adequacy 8 are abbit of design bases into POSLUSNYJO 97/03/18 EYRASJR G PermayAvana Power & Light Co 3pp 92220-306-92220-310
- 9703399132 Forwards response to RAI in valid tended request for Marger Recovery Program for plant, did 980510 BTORS.LF Public Service Electric & Gee Co. of New Jersey. 97/09/19. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 11pp. 92251 167-92251 177
- 9703279118 Forwards amends 192 & 175 to lowrests DPR-70 & DPR-75, respectively & tallety institution Amends revise Section 8.0 of plant TS to relocate requirements of Section 8.8 to QA program & other tested changes
  OLSHANLIN 97/06/21 ELIASONUL R Papillo Bervice Electric & Ges Co. of New Jensey 3pp 92256 145-92255 185
- -9793279116 Amends 182 & 175 to learness CPR-75, respectively, revening Section 6.0 or plant TS to relocate requirements of Section 6.5 to QA program & other tested changes.
  870LZ\_F 97704/2) 31pp 92265149-82255179
- -8783376119 Selety evaluation supporting amends 192 & 175 to homese DPR-70 & DPR-75,respectively 87/03/21 10pp 92255 179-92255 186

#### Q. Mepaction reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- 979309611 Responsis to FBIC 970127 fit is violations rated in grap rapts 50-272/96-18,60-311/96-18 & 50-364/96-10 Corrective actions individual in protected area without photobadge-keycard wite coemedied STORIZ, IF Public Service Bearino & Ges Co of New Jersey 97/09/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 10pp 91966-224-81966-233
- 9703040245 NRC into Notice 97-006, "Weaknesses in Ptert-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Rottling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through 9/3s "
  MARTIN T T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92035
- 8709040338 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Genera Ltr 89-10 Closeout Insps." MARTIN.TT 97/03/09 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 98035 212-980935 225
- \$793200022 Requests lated documents to request for recent assessment team map LINVILLEUC Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/05/11 ELASONUER Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 7pp 92167/363-92187/359
- 9763210101 Second partial response to FOIA request.Records taled in App D end & will be receipte in PDR app C records withheld in entirety (ref FDIA exemption 5) POMELL-RA. Develon of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97703/11 Affiliation Not Assigned app 92205 008-92205 090
- 6703210124 informs that G Kenna travelled to Hancocks Bridge NJ to assest map observe in A1-80-029
   LETTSLB R Oft of Investigations (Post 880201) 96/10/29 COOPER,R W Region 1 (Post 820201) 1p 92205 014-92205 014
- -5763216132 Requests enewer re plants closure MICHOLSON,L. Region 1 (Post 520201) 95/10/02 SM/TH/G Region 1 (Post 820201) 1p 92205-015-92205-015
- 9785146142 ARC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Fatures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN,T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257.901-92257.010
- 9703140143 MRC info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steem Safety Valve (46SSV) Septembre & Performence leave Associated W/Long MSSV Infot Piping "MARTIN, TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257 011-9257 014
- \$701180197 Forwards map rept 50-311/98-21 on 981202-970120 & NOV RULAND.W H Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/12 ELIASON,L R Public Service Bloctic & Gas Co. of New Jamey. 3pp. 92751 093-92151 184
- -9792499182 Notice of weistion from map on 961202-970120 Violation noted postmodification test procedures for control norwares air conditioning system and continuing required middle conditions or step age-offs. \* Region 1 (Post 200201) 97/03/12 2pp 82151 088-92151 097
- +9783999189 Inap rept 50-311/95-21 on 951232-970120 Violetion noted. Major arress respected engineering procedures, documentation & (recoffereduct engineering electric. 7 Region 1 (Post 826201): 97/03/12, 73pp. 92151 096-92151 184
- 8703140144 NRC Info Notos 97-010. "Emer Plate Commen in Concrete Contamments."
  MARTINUTT 97/03/13 Commendated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257-020-92257-031

- 8703219096 Third final response to POIA request for documents Records in App E and & will be available in PDR App F records withheld in part for PCNA Extraption 39 PCWELLER & Diseason of Receden of Information & Published
- -9703240851 List of excelated enforcement activities \* Aithenon Not Assigned 99/09/11 Spg 92216 126-92216 178
- E783240807 Addresses recent lacely the related to incorrect operator training & forvisited actions of violation.
  WRGGRNS\_JT Pagest 1 (Post 220201) 97/08/18 GLASCRIL R Public Sensos Electro & Gas Co. of New Jersey 4pp 92220 061-92220 066.
- #9709298010 Notice of victions identified in correspondence between 951195 & 970212 Victions noted coefficied requalification program such that annual operating lest not provided for fourther potent correct or cross a Pregion 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/16 2pp 92220.095-92220.096
- 9703280113 Ack recept of 970226 ftr informing NRC of steps leasn to correct violations noted in imprespts 50-272796-16, 50-311/36-18 8 50-364/36-16 on 970127 LIMMILE, I C Region 1 (Pret 820201) 87/03/18 STORZ, LF Public Senior Electric 8 Gas Co of New Jersey 3pp 52265/091-92265 103
- 9703260216 Presponde to MRC 970225 for re-violations noted in user cepts 50-272/96-16
  & 50-311/96-16 Corrective actions PORTV accumulator check valves were substantionly tested on 970116
  STORZ\_LF Public Service Electric & Ges Co. of New Jersey 97/09/20. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch)
- 9702250253 Provides addit (sphnical arto discussed in telecin to support relief from commismant to post well? heat (PWHT) weld repen made to \$A-361 Grade CD4MCs mad for set water surrors at Select A. Hope Creek POWELLOR Public Service (Sectine & Gast Co. or New Jersey 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt). Spp. 92252 094-92252 098
- 9703190196 NRC Info Notice 97-011. "Cement Erosion From Contaminant Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants" IANSTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 9287 032-92257 042
- B702190139 Suppl 1 to NRC into Nebbe 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Agreg A Faiture of ITE/Squad AC Relays Used in Safaty-Related Agricuscons" MARTINI,TT 97/09/21 Correctedated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 052
- 870(200221 NRC into Notice 87-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Castings of Nuclear Power Plants." MARTIN, T.V. 87/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-92257-058

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- #FREEHROZO Forwards "Safers Generating Station Limits 1 & 2 Rectoactive Effects Rehease Report,REPR-41" Rept summertons figure à générale releases à soid whate absprients from plant for pende of Jul-Dec 1995 GARCHOW,D F Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey #7/02/26 Dooument Control Branch (Document Control Dest) 2pp 91979 137-91979 216
- -9703040034 "Salers Gammating Radioscove Effect Ratiose Rept/FERR-41, for Jul-Duo 1986 "
  1 Publio Service Electric & Gas Co of New Jersey REMR-41 96/12/91 80pp 91878 198-91979 218
- E783949129 Forwards seminal repts for Salem & Hope Creek Generating Stations.info per regenements of TS 6.9.1.5 to d App A to borress DPR-70 & DPR-75 & estimations on annual basis of number of station, still a personnel re-greater exposures POWELL\_D R Public Service Sectine & Ges Co. of New Jersey 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 3pp. 91955-059-97969-277
- -\$70;845189 "Ski Formet for Reporting Number of Personnel 5, Person-Afrem by Work 8. Job Function for Person 800101-1831"

  Public Service Section 5 Gas Co. of New Jersey 96/12/91 216pp 91959 062-91839 277
- 9784346185 Monthly operating root for Feb 1997 for Selent/Unit 2 W/970311 for TISDALLD , PHILLIPSIR , CONCELLAN Public Service Electric & Gen Co. of New Jersey 97/02/28 1799 92241 178-92241 188
- 878328228 "NPDES Descharge Monitoring Rept for Ballett Generating States Uset; 1 8.2 to Feb 1997 " W/97032A for GARCHOMUP F Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/02/88 CAPCRALE,G New Jersey, State of 19pp 92280-058-92280-078

## 6. Reportable occurrences, LERe & related correspondence

- erosceds NPDES noncompliance notification, submitting suppliment on committee measures to be taken to reduce potential of future occurrences re discharge of final oil sto Defendes Pever Poter LD F. Public Service Electric & Get Co. of New Juneary 97/02/27 New Jersey, State of 2pp 92/01/6.251-92/016.252
- \$70318083 Provides notification of change in commitment implementation achiefule repotential for thermal overpressurzation of contaminant fen coll unit pionig per LER 96-020 POWELLO R. Public Service Section 8. Ges Co. of New Jersey. 97/03/07. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 2pp. 62206.328-62205.328
- 8783540138 LER 87-002-00 on 970218 descrivered non-seremosity qualified pressure switches in auditory bidg ventilation Caused by pressure switches being night-043 of non-qualified pressure switches Re-sectated qualified switches W/970317 in HASSLERD, CARCHOWOF Ruite Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 87/03/17 app 92248 357-92249 360

# 78 DOCKETED ITEMS

## T, Hearing transcripts on non-entitreet authors

6793366124 Forwards for reverw 3, response, baseonpt of 970904 meeting held w/public at Selent Community College ins exhibite interest to Selent 2 rectart program LHVVILLEU L. Region ( (Post 820201) 97/03/19 ELLASONU, R. Public Service (Section & Gas Co. of New Jersey 195pp. 182245 001-82245 195

#### U. Congressional/Executive Convespondence

- 8703030301 Responde to 970113 & 30 lize requesting that full Commission vote to delemme whether place should be permitted to resume operations. THE CHARPMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/99/20 BIOGNUS Schools 200 91902288-91902 297
- -6703036988 Coccuses NRC full vote to determine whether plant should be permitted to retente operations, rather than condition restart on flavorable review by regional administration BIDENUIR Senate 97/01/19 THE CHARMAN, JACKSCNLS A. Commissioners (Post 760118) 1p 91832 298-91932 298.
- -9/03936399 Commends NRC for discusion to place Salent 1 & 2 on watch list BIDENU R Secusio 97/01/30 THE CHAIRMAN, JACKSON,S A Commendate (Rosk 750119) 1p 81932 297-91932 297

#### V. Operator Examinations

- 8748948281 Issues NRC Advantations Lit 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactions to elementation of neith each actuable for operator increases 6449TFN,T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-82177-047
- E763248087 Addresses recent lackly the related to booked operator instrung & forwards notice of woldlon
  WT361NS\_JT Region 1 (Post 825201) 97/03/16 ELIASCINUL R Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Junesy 4pp 92220 091-92230 096
- -6793240019 Notice of wideling intereffed in correspondence between 661105 & 970212. Violetore noted conducted requelification program such linet annual operating test not provided for fourteen plant keensed operators in CY96 Pageon 1 (Post 520201) 67/03/18 2pp 62220.086-02220.086

# X. Onelle Storage of Law Lavel Waste

8609846963 Forwards draft for to all power reactor homeways of ortate storage of low fovel vasile. for transmittal within liver days. ERSENHUT\_DG Consour of Licensing (800429-851124) 80/08/09 NOVAK,T Assessant Ortacor for Operating Reactors TEDESCO.S Assessment Detector for Licensing LAINAS,G Assestant Director for Safety Assessment 11pp 92246 001-92246 011

# DOCKET 50-412 MANCHO GECO MUCLEAR GENERATING STATION

## Q. Magastica reports, IE Bulletina & correspondence

- 9703040368 MRC Info Notice 97-908, "Weaknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refling Secondary Sate of Dry Dince-Through SGs."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/94 Coreolidated Educon Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 82035
- 9703040338 NRC http://doi.org/10.0007/
- 9703140142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Greater Subcottportents" MARTHUT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 501-92257 510
- 9793149145 NRC Info Molice 97-009, "Inadequate Mign Steam Safety Value (4859/) Selecteds & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Pigning " MARTIN," T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, No. Spp. 82257
- 9793146144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Continurients." 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92257 020-92257 031
- \$70\$1601ds MRC Into Notice \$7.011, "Cement Ereach From Contemporal Subtounders of Nuclear Power Pariet" | #AAFTD4,TT 97/03/21 Controllered Edwar Co of New York, Inc 11pp 92257 052-92257-042
- \$7031801055 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thomselfy Induced Accelerated Aging & Return of ITE/Could AC Relays Used in Seriety-Retailed Applications" MARTINLT 97/08/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 9267-043-92257 052
- —9786259189 Insp. repla 50-312/97-01 8, 72-0011/97-01 on 970224-27 No violations: retried Major areas impacted horness planned work associated w/demandement of safety 6 radiological controls being siplamented tuning work activities. Plaggion 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/21 20pp 82244-171-82244-190
- 9780800221 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Descript Conditions Associated w/ Protective Cottings at Nuclear Power Plants."
  MARTIN,T T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 62267-069-62257-066.

### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- #703060161 "Rencho Seco Municer Generaling Station Armaal Radioective Efficient Release Rept Jan-Dec 1996 " W7970227 III" REDEKER, 3 J. Secremento: Municipal Ushty District. 96/12/31 25pp #2003 903-92003 927
- 8795260866 Submits Renote Seco Exposure Rept for reductuels receiving greater than 100 arrays during 1996 Provided IAW TS D6 9.2.2 & guidance contained in NEC Reg Gards 1.16 No one exposed to greater than 100 arrays in 1996 RECENSES,5 J Secretariants Municipal Unity District, 97/09/19 Office of Nuclear Regulatory Resistory R
- --erozzee12 "Ranchs Seco Nuclear Staten Reg Guide 1 18,1906 Annual Exposure Rept." 1 Secremento Municipal Usity District. 96/12/91 2pp. 92553 337-93253 338
- 8780366036 Bubwels,IAW 10CFR20 2206 & TS D6 9 2 1,1996 NMC Form 5 individual monitoring repts for personnel veguines reduktor exposure monitoring per 10CFR20 1502 during 1980 MV/o and: MCDGRES,3.4.3 Sectionaries Municipal Unity District. 97/03/66 (Mice of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Poel M1217) 1p. 82253 338-82253 336

#### V. Operator Executacione

9700040291 Issues NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reaction re-elements of neil exam exhectule for operator training MARTINLT T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc 8pp 92177 040-92172 047

#### DOCKET 60-313 ARKANBAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNIT 1

## F. Security, medical, emergency is the protection plans.

- 8793050231. Notification of licenses meeting on 970338 w/licenses to discuss two apparent violations involving inadequate FP design features for resolar coolent pump labe of collection system tasts 1 8.2. SROCXMAN, KE. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/28 Region 4 (Post 820201) 8pp 91956 199-91856 204.
- 9703190261 Forwards response to voisions noted in Imp Repts 50-313/96-27 5 50-366/96-27 Corrective actions evaluated training season intrindictally completed w/ Unit 2 shit engineer involved w/-event.

  MMS.D.C Enterpy Operations, Inc. 97/03/It3 Document Central Branch (Cocument Control Dark) 5pp 92048 395-92048 360
- 9705270009 Plan 21-04-00,Change PC-04 to OP-1903 011, "Ettergancy Response/Notfications." " Enlargy Operations, Inc. OP-1903 011, 97/03/18, Spp. 82258 218-82259 222
- 9703270802 Change 3.Rev 14 to CP-1903-033, "Protective Action Guidelines for Rescus/Reput & Damage Control Teams." " Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/18 4pp 92259-223-92256-226

## 4. Adjudicatory correspondence

- 9703180898 Responds to 95(1)17 Person, requireling that NRC prohibit loading of VSC-24 casks at histoger enter until neutr-assembly seeled braket at Paleades Nuclear plant unfoaded 5 unfoading process evaluated COLLINES.J. 97/09/04 SHILLINGLAW,F Affiliation Not Assigned 5pp 92027 516-92027 349
- -8745180036 Overtions Decision 97-05 whiter 10CFR2 206 re 951117 Person field by F Shiftingher requisiting that NRC take action to prohibit leading of V5C-24 casks at nudear stat. COLLMS,8-J 97/09/04 (2pp 92027 324-92027 336
- -8793108057 Molice of sausmoe of Director's Decision under 10CFR2 236 concerning 981117 Peoble requesting that NRC prohibit loading of spent nuclear field into VSC-24 day storage coates at resolver plant.

  COLLINS,S.J. 97/03/04 2pp 98027 938-82027 349

## H. General correspondence

- 9703110395 Forwards correspondence transmitted via informet to J Zweimete from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be glaced in PDR CLARKR J 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 1p 92109
- —9703139217 Forwards NRC press retinate, "Fox Ammuniose Seven Nuclear Appointments," from Literarum Neclear Neves Daily Special Epition, del 970122 BLANCH, P. Aliferent Not Assemble 97/91/23 ZWOLINSOLIA. MIJILEY, G.A. Office of the Inspector General (Post 980417). 10pp. 32105 138-92106 145.

## P. Operating Bosnes stage documents & correspondence

- 6783646037 Submits 120-days response to GL-96-06, "Assertance of Equipment Operablety & Continuous International Integrity During DEA Conditions." MMR.D.C. Entirety Operations, Inc. 97/01/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 145p-31959-342-21959-356
- 9703030403 Advasse that oursent EOI programs for anabbers will still be ecceptable for next intervals based on current EOI enubber programs adequate as requirements specified in ASME Code, Section XI,1989 Edition SECKNER,W.D. 97702/28 DEWEASELIO Entergy Operations, Inc. 7pp. 91932:544-91932:350

- **ASIGN SENSE** Informe of NRR conclusion that previously submitted proprietary reactor values into submitted in response to QL 95-01 "RV Scuolars' Integrity," may need to be released so that all boursees have access to eath safe QAMBERONI,M 95/03/09 CARPENTER,C bpp 82296 020-02266 027
- prestrosco Submits add into re RCS preserte & temp limit tech epec change Tech Speculatics AbsC2.D C Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/04 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 12pp 92097 346-82037 360
- -- 878316824 Proposed tech space S 1 2 re PCS pressure & temp limits
   -- Enterpy Operations, Inc. 97703/04 3pp 92037 358-82037 360
- 979312636 Ack recept of 970207 response to 961006 request for into per 10CFR50 54(f) re adequacy & manifolity of design bases into No add into resided KALBANG 97703/07 HUTCHMSON,C R Emergy Operations, Inc. 3pp 92079 288-
- 9793169053 Forwards modified TS pp which land revised size period to 31 EFPY w/ surve pressure & temp trade as previously submitted MMS,D.C. Entergy Operations, lec. 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92/200 227-62/200 239
- 470x146466 Proposed tech space revising svc period to 31 EPPY w/some pressure & temp limits as previously submitted
   Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/00/10 Spp. 92200 228-62200 223
- 8783149126 Forwards exemption from requirements of 10CFR50.60 "Acceptance Ontena for Fracture Provention for Lightwater NP Reactions for Normal Operation." Exemption permits using select images, recommended in ASME Case N-514 KALMAN,G 67703/12, HUTCHRSOM,C.R. Enlargy Operations, fric. 3pp. 92126-177-92126-165.
- -6703140135 Extemption from requirements of HICPRS0 60, "Acceptance Ontene for Fracture Prevention for Lightwelfer NP Reacture for Normal Operation." COLLINS,S.J. 97/03/12 Entirety Operations, Inc. 6pp. 92128 190-92126 165
- 9703176175 Forwards required for eddl into re use of ASME code cases N-808-1,N-509-N-624 & 5-48 DONO-REWUIN 97/03/13 HAGANUU Entergy Operations, Inc. 8pp 82131-325-92131-332
- 9703-100001 Forestin amond 196 to begins DPR-51 & safety evaluation Amond changes RCS P/T tents to incorporate updated parameters & requirements. KALMAN,6 97/03/14 HUTCHINSON,8 Enlargy Operations, Inc. 3pp 92:47-326-32147-346
- ••6793188087 Amend 188 to license DPR-51,changing RGS P/T limits to incorporate applicated parameters & requirements. KALMAN,S 97/03/14 9pp 92147 331-92147 339
- -8790999089 Safety evaluation supporting amend 165 to learne OPRI-\$1 \* 87/03/14 7pp 92147 340-92147 345
- 9703346306 Provides sal required 190-day response to GL 98-05 request that horizone establish programum anisate effectivelyses of durinal programulo vising on periodic base that SR InCNs continue to be operate of performing stress salety functions CEWEAS-U.G. Exhibitions, in 97/03/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch 859 92242213-92242 220

## Q. Inspection reports, If Pulleting & correspondence

- 9783030496 Responde to NRC fit re violatione noted in map rapte 58 313/98-25 & 72-0013/98-02 Corrective actions subject increoxiformences were retentivated per requirestrated of 10CFF122 45 & no earliety contains were stantified MMASUIC Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/21 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Desky 6pp 91957-352-91957-357
- 97090502±1 Notification of intertwise meeting on 970926 w/increase to discuss two apparents volumes involving intelligents EP design fluidates for intertor coolins puriple labs of opticition syst for laries 1 & 2 BROCKMAN, KE Region, 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 Region 4 (Post 820201) 8pp 91955 199-91958 204
- 970360251 Forwards map repts 50-913/95-09 & 90 368/95-09 on 981222- 970901 & notice of violation HCMELLAT Region 4 (Poel 820201) 97/02/28 (HUTCHINSON,C R Enlargy Operations, Inc. Spp. 91890-001-91990-004
- •••Presentable Notice of weighten from map on \$61222-970.E01 Violation noted on \$70113,unt 1 CR supervisor failed to venfy that lead craftemen had signed hold card authorisation of breaker A-104 to closed position.

  \* Pregon 4 (Post \$20201) \$7/02/28 2gp \$1990-008-81990 007
- •••Passessio Imp repts 50-313/98-09 & 50-966/96-09 on 961222-970201 Violenom noted Major areas inspected aspects of licensee operations, engineering, maint & plant support.

  \*\*Rayon 4 (Post \$20201) 97/02/25 25pp 91990 008-81890 034
- 9763190851 Forwards response to violations noted in less Repts 50-313/96-27 & 50-365/95-27 Controllers actions treatment training season emmediately completed w/ Unit 2 shift engineer involved w/evers.

  AMMADD C Enterpro
- 9703040338 NRC Info Notice 97-907, "Psoblems Identified During Generic Lis 99-10 Closecus Intgse" MARTINLT 97/03/96 Corrected Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92095-212-42095-225
- 9703110165 Comments on GL 96-XX, "Effectiveness of Liferesonic Testing Sys in ISI Program". HUGHEY,W K. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/07 Document Control Brasich (Document Control Brasich (Document Control Death Spp. 92121 064-62121 066

- 9703190319 Comment supporting proposed generic communication, "Effectiveness of Ultracoric Treating Systems in Intervice Interest Programs." HUGHEY.W.K. Entergy Operators. Inc. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death Spp. 92069 245-92069 249
- 9709140142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Polyment Refures of Geograph Section Magne-Blact Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTEN, T. 97/03/12 Conceledated Edges Co of New York, Ing. 8pp. 92257-001-92977-910
- 9703140143 NRC Into Notice 87-009, "Inadequate Blain Steam Selecty Velve (MSSV) Selecting & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping." MARTIN, T. 9703/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of Mew York, Inc. 3pp. 32257-011-22257-019.
- 9793498144 NRC Into Motion 67-010, "Large Plate Consisten in Concrete Contemmarks."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 12pp 92267-020-92257-031
- 8702198196 NRC (bito Notice 97-011, "Correct Erosion From Contaminent Subfoundatoris at Neclear Power Plants" MARTINUTT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 8703198139 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 82-927, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging 8 Feature of ITE/Societ AG Releys Used in Sefeny-Ratated Applications." Inc. 10pp 82507 043-82507 652
- 6763363177 Ack receipt of 970303 fir informing NRC of stage taken to correct violations noted in map repts 50-313/96-27 5. 50-366/95-27 Corrective actions will be reviewed during letters inspection. HOWELA T Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/21 HUTCHINSON,C R Entergy Operations, Inc. 4pp 92244 346-92244 361.
- 9705260160 Motification of 970103 meeting virtual in Russolivelle,AR to discuss map findings following completion of 3 whick challe supp KALMANI,G 97/03/21 BECKNER,W D 3pp 92248 225-92246 227
- #FFE380198 Confirms teloon on #70318 to arrangements made for NRC to propect kcensed operator requalification program at Arkaness Nuclear One facility HOV/CLL\_AT Region 4 (Post 620201) \$7703/21 HUTCHINSON,CR Entergy Operations Inc Spp 92244 343-92243 347
- \$798200251 NRC into Notice 97-015, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coolings at Nucleur Power Plants".

  MARTIN,T T \$7/08/24 Consolidated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-058-32267-058.

## A. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703960906 "Annual Occupational Exposure Data Rept for period from 960101-961231" W/B/10227 fti MMS/D.C. Entargy Operations, Inc. 96/12/31 App. 91975 353-91975 356
- 9705090918 "Semennusi Radioactive Sittuani Release Rept for Third & Fourth Cultiting of 1995 " W/970227 Br - MMSJD C Enterpy Operations, Inc. 98/12/31 49pp 81982 251-81962 301
- 9703050129 Forwards Rinaus for duty program parformance data for pencil 980701-1231 MBMS,D.C. Enterpy Operations, Inc. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 6pp 92003 278-92003 583
- 9709240168 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Arkansas Nuclear One,Unit 1 W/ 970917 for WHITE,M S., MMKS,D C. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/28 7pp 82242 246-02042 246

## V. Operator Exeminations

- 9795940391 toques NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLe or CPs for middear power reactors re-elementario of nett makes achedate for operator betstang MARTIN,TT 97/08/06 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82177 040-92177 047
- 9703280168 Confirms, leicon on 970318 re grangumente made for NRC to inspect 8 censed operator requelification program at Antarcale Naciety One Eachty HOWELL, A T. Region 4 9708 600001) 97/09/21 HUTCHINSON, C.R. Emergy Operations, Inc. Spp. 92244 943-92244 547

## Y. Bry Cask Independent Speat Fuel Storage Installations

- 9709090489 Responds to NFIC for evolutions noted in map repts 60-313/86-25 & 79-0013/96-02 Correctors solutions subject independent evolutions value interested per requisionents of IOCFR72 46 & no safety compenies were identified (AMAS).O.C. Entergy Coperations, Inc. 87/36/21 | Dogment Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 6pp. 91967-958-91967-967.
- 9703380411 Submits commitments related to time limit for draining math-executivy seeted basicst HAMES,O.C. Commitmer Emergy 97/03/21 PAPERIELLO,C. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safequarids 3pp 92257 262-82257 264
- DOCKET #4-515 DONALD Q. COOK MAGLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1

# F. Scourty, medical, emergency & line protection plane

- 9702216651 Rev 12 to EPIP PMP-2090-EPP 107, "Notification of Plant Personnet."
  " American Electric Power Co. Inc. 97/03/17, 41pp, 92232 318-42232 358
- \$703388036 "Re-same of PMP EPP Index Pages Corrections Media During Audit."

  \* Indexes Michigan Power Co. (formarly Indexes & Michigan Electric Co.) 97/03/19
  14gp 92259 204-82259 307
- \$708289168 Responds to 961202 RAJ to resolve concerns re literato-lag related empecity densing severe F112PATRICK, E Inclaine Machigan Power Co. (formerly Indiana & Michigan Electric Co.) \$7709/20 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Deal) \$69p \$2259.226-92259 299
- 4790000172 "Ampacity Test for Power Cables in Randowly-Rifled Trays."
   SELLMEYSFIG W., MCCALLIN, IP., LITSICY, A.P. American Electric Power Co., Inc. CL-402 ISS/O4/05 28pp 92059 202-92208 299
- 979220047 Forwards Rev 30 to modified ansewded eccurby plan Rev withheld RTZPATRICK, E Indiana, Michigan Power Co. (formerly Indiana 4 Michigan Bestro Co.) 9770970 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dwit) 2pp 92291

#### J. Insucance & Indeposity information

9793246091 Forwards annual rept of property statusance for DC Gook Neoletic Plant, FITZPATRICK(E. Assertion Electro Power Co., Inc. 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 3pp. 92242 300-92242 302

### P. Operadeg Nomes stage documents & correspondence

- 8793948065 Forward response to PIAI in 981220 application for amend to scened to silver for repeat of hybrid expansion park elegand steam generator tubes Reveald TS page end
  - page endi FITZPATRICK E. Amenger Electric Power Co., Inc. 87/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Coetal Deck) 6pp 91955 350-91958 396
- -9709040808 Reveal proposed tech space page re 3/4, "Linding Condition for Operation & Surveillance Requirements"

  \* American Electric Power Co., Inc. 97/02/24, 1p. 91956 356-91969 356
- 9703963968 Forwards smands 213 & 198 to homeon CPR-58 & DPR-74 & sefety évaluation Amends sense TS to allow secretairs level for nominal étricities et of new W behindred facil stoned in new facil storage nació: HICCHANALI & BY702/27 FITZPATRICKE indiana Michigan Power Co (formally kndiana & Michigan Electric Co.) Spp. 91960 334-91960 353
- -074345bar2 Amenda 213 & 196 to because DPR-58 & DPR-74, respectively, revising TSs to state excesses less for nominal energywest of new W introduced fivel stored in new likel storage racks.
  HICKMANUS 97/02/27 12pg 91982-339-91990-350
- -679369437 Sefety evaluation supporting amends 213 & 166 to licentate DPR-58 & DPR-74,necockedy \* 97/02/27 3pp \$1982 351-91980 383
- 9703130022 Informs that GL 98-04 "Boralier Depretation in SF Pool Storage Racks," considered closed for plantumin 1 & 2.per 970308 telepe HICKMANUL 97/03/08 2pp 92107/362/92107/363
- \$793170256 Forwards response to RAI re (3), 87-62-including responses to nine stems from NPC staff 5 pagents evaluation work sharts. FITZPATRICKE Indians Michigan Power Co. (formarly Indiana & Michigan Electric CC) 97-703-710 Document Control Basech (Document Control Debt) 655pp 92166-001-42169-291
- 9703190225 Forwards amends 214 & 199 to tourness OPR 56 8, DPR 74, respectively, 8. SE Amends review TS to allow operation of Cook Unit 1 at steam generation tube phopograp tevels up to 30%. PRCMANUL B 97/03/13 FITZPATRICKÉ Indiana Michigan Power Co Spp. 92179 074-02178 126
- -9703180331 Armeds 214 & 199 to learner DPR-58 & DPR 74, respectively, reviews TS to allow operation of Unit 1 at obers generator tube plugging feets up to 30% HCKMAN, JB 97/03/13 41pp 92178/977-92178 116
- ~9703198255 Selety evaluation supporting amenda 214 & 195 to licenses DPR-55 & DPR-74,papertively 97/03/13 11pp 92175 117-92176 129
- ETES249299 Forwards amend 215 to beense DPR-58 & safety evaluation: Amend revistor TS to allow permanent extension of interm 5G tube voltage based repair critical for 5G tubes used in cycles 13.14 & 15 at planti HICAMANUE 97/05/13 FTZPATRICKE indexes Nichesan Power Co. (formerly isteens & Michigan Bischic Co.) 5pp. 92216 092-92216 117
- -9702149298 Amend 215 to bones DPR-56, energy TS to allow permanent extension of menn 93 tube voltage based reper orders for SG tubes used in cycles 13,14 & 15-bt plant.

  HICKBANUE 97/08/19 13pp 92218-095-92218-167
- -9703340212 Selety evaluation responding emend 215 to house DPR-58 \* 97/09/18 Spp 92218 106-92218 117
- 8793249169 Pasponde to 961202 RAI to resolve concerns re literato-lag related autocity detains seques
  P172\*ATRICK E Indiana Michigas Power Co (formerly Indiana & Michigas Sectio
  Co.) 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Desk) 38pp
  92256 229-92256 236
- -- FTRS988172 "Ampacely Test for Power Cabbes in Randoméy-Filled Trays "
  SELLANEYER, G. W., MCCALLIN, JP. LITSKY, A.P. American Electric Power Co., Inc.
  CL-492 83/04/05 28pp 82256.262-98258 299

### Q. Inspection reports, IE Sulletina & correspondence

- 8783838384 Forwards map repts 50-315/96-15.50-316/96-16-5, notice of violation CALDMELL, L. Region 3 Post 880201) 97/02/16 FITZPATRICK,E American Electro Form Co., Inc. Spp. 91949-265-91949-313
- -groupsetty Notice of violation from energing 951124-E70105 Violation noted engineering memo authorizing selection of non-selety grade sipe connecting Trico celem to clipid not adequately address statisticity of use of non-selety grade pape. \*Resion 3 (Post 620/201) 97/02/19 Spp 91949-291-81846-293
- —8709090914 Insp repts 50-315/96-15 & 50-316/96-15 on 961124-970106 No vicinities sold faller gross respected operations mark & engineering 1 Region 3 Prost 6202011 97/02/19 1990 91949 294-91949 313
- \$793949295 MRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westkreeses in Plant-Specific Environcy Operating Procedures for Retiting Secondary Sate of Dry Once-Through Sigs."

  MARTIN TT. 87/08/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92035 203-92035 211
- 67:ed846365 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lit 59-10 Closeout Inspir 97/09/06 Correctated Edecin Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 82036 212:49095 226
- 8709140142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Riset Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consciclated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-001-92257-010
- \$708140149 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inedequate Mean Steam Salety Valve (MSSV) Solponte & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping Teat/PTRUT T 97/09/12. Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 62257-011-92257-010
- 1793180198 Responds to RRC 979204 fir re-inclinations noted in map ript 80-315/98-15 8 50-316/98-13 Corrective actions instructions requiring effect content evaluation were removed from changing pump recurring lasts on 872211 FTZPATREACE Initiative Michigan Power Co. 97/03/12 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Death) 13pp 82200 267-92200 883
- 8703140144 NRC into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corrosion in Concrete Contamnance," MARTIN,TT 97/03/15 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 1Spp. 92277 050-9227 051
- 9708190139 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Certeen Ecoson From Contament Subfoundations of Notice Power Plants" MARTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp. 92257-032-92257 042
- 9703198139 Sept 1 to NRC (nio Notes 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Ages & Failure of ITE/Could AC Releys Used in Sefety-Related Applications" MARTRICT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York Inc. 10pp 92/27 043-92/27/068
- \$795208231 NRC info Notice \$7-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTRLTY 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 953-92257 956

# R. Periodic operating reports & extend correspondence

- 8783279982 "Annual Redicactive Ethient Release Papt for period of 980101-1231" W/970330 It: FITZPATRICK,E. Indiana, Michigan Power Co. (formerly Indiana & Michigan Electric Co.) 98/12/31 2170p 92282 001-82293 217
- 9703970382 Forwards Binese for duly program performance date for period from Jul-Dec 1996 RTZPATRICK,E Indiana Michigan Power Co (formarly Indiana & Michigan Bectric Co) 97/02/26 Cocument Confest Shaktin (Document Control Deat) 8pp 92031 217-92031 222
- \$703108078 Forwards "DC Cock Nuclear Plant Usets 1 & 2 1996 Annual Operating Rept."
  FITZPATRICK,E Annexon Electric Power Co., Inc. \$7702/29 Document Control Straint (Document Control Death 3pp \$2046-224-3208-316
- -4705140079 "Number of Personnel S. Man-Rem by Work & Job Function"

  \* American Electric Power Co., Inc. 95/12/31 22pp 92048 297-92048 318
- 8760128122 Mouthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Donald C Cook Necteur Plant, first 1 W/970303 for RUSBOAM E. MIJMORUJ W., SAMPSONUJ R. Indiana Michigan Power Co. 87/82/26 Spp 92125 075-92125 079

# 8. Reportable occurrences, LERe & related correspondence

- 878694225 LEF 97-003-00 on 970128, streeds for plang found to exceed allowable values during postulated design bases accorded due to exceedance creatyes during original design Allowate street arrayses were performed. W/974226 for SCHOSFP, BLINC,AA indiana Machigae Foreir Co domenty indiana 5 Monagan Electric Co) 97/02/26 app 91690 302-91590 305
- 878519048 LER 97-003-00 on 970205,whem LER-condition outside deepn beam accounted due to potential selectly resolution of pump renout-Update to interne LER will be submitted by 970331 W/970307 for QLLESPER, SLIND,AA Indiana Michigan Power Ct 97/03/97 2pp 92208.295-be208.297

\$763219142 Part 21 rept to assuing spacers from standard BMB-00 torque switch assemblee Caused by detective foll received from Emiliary to easily Replaced or repaired distorters assemblee by addition of spacer DEPLYCTIAI 8 American Electing Power Co., Inc. 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death Spp. 92218 348-92218 353

#### V. Operator Examinations

- 9703139160 Confirms 970305 letton between D Loope & R Balley is emergeneitic made for administration of floereing extent at DC Cook nuclear station during wk of 970707 LFIMIARTZ-J.A. Remon S. Roet 200201, 97/03/05, PTZPATRICK E. American Services
- LEMMARTZ,) A Region 8 (Poet \$20201) 97/09/06 PITZPATRICK,E Amendan Electric Power Co., Inc. Spp. \$2059 206-92059 212
- 9703049291 Review NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nucleilar power reactive in elementation of nati saturn actividate for operator becoming MAGTRAT 7 97/03/06 Corectidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177-040-92177-047

### DOCKET 60-918 DOMALD C. COOK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 2

#### F. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plane

- 8752216251 Apr 12 to EPP PMP-2080-EPP 107, "NobEcation of Plant Personnel" " American Geoine Power Co., Inc. 97703/17, 4tpp. 92232-319-82232 358
- 9763269025 "Re-saue of PNP EPP Index Pages Corrections Made Curing Audit."
  "Indexe Michigan Power Co. (formerly Indiana & Michigan Electric Co.) 97/09/19
  14pp 92253 294-92253 307
- 8703269989 Responds to 961202 RAI to resolve concerns re thermo-leg related ampacity densing results
  FTZPATRICKE Indiana Michigan Power Co. (formerly Indiana & Michigan Electric Co.) 87/03/20 Cocument Control Branch (Cocument Control Deet) 35pp 92258 229-92259 299
- -6709296172 "Ampacity Test for Power Cables in Randomly-Filled Trays " SELLMEYER, 6 W American Electric Power Co., Inc. CL-492 83/04/06 28pp 92256 382-92258 289
- 8793269217 Forwards Rev 30 to modified emended security plan Rev writhold PTZPATRICKE Indiana Michigan Power Co. (formarly loders & Michigan Bertino Co.) 97/02/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 2pp 82291 130-82391 131

## 4. Incurrence & indomnity beforeaction

9783245061 Forwards annual rept of property structures for DC Cook Nuclear Plant
PTZPATRICKE American Bacter Power Co., Inc. 97/03/19 Decument Control
Branch (Document Control Dark) 3pp 92242/300-92912-302

## P. Operating Roomes stage documents & somespondense

- 878266480 Forwards amends 213 & 198 to lecenses DPR-68 & DPR-74 & safety evaluation Amenda revise TS to allow increase tent for nominal eventment of new W failurested Real storage in new level strange nacks:
  HICKIGHALUS 97/02/27 FITZPATRICKE Indiana Michigan Power Co (formarly Indiana & Michigan Electric Co.) Sipp 91980 394-91980 369
- ••BT080604t8 Amends 213 & 188 to brances CFR-56 & DFR-74/respectively, revesing TSs to after increase limit for normal enachment of new Witshnosted fuel stored in new fuel storege racin.
  HICKSANUJ B 87/52/27 12pp 91980 339 91980 360
- -97/09058497 Safety evaluation supporting amends 213 & 199 to licenses CPR-58 & DPR-74,respectively 97/02/27 Spp 91940 351-91960 353
- 9703130022 Informs that GL 96-04, "Scratter Degradation in SF Pool Storage Racio," considered closed for plantumts 1 & 2,per 970100 telepon HICKSMAN, J 97/05/06 2pp 92107 362-92107 363
- 9763179290 Forwards response to FIAI re Gt. 87-92,woluding responses to nine ferms from NRC staff & seems: evolution work shoots FTZPATTRICKUE indicate Motinger Power Co (forwardy Indiana & Michigan Electric Co) 97/09/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 855pp 82158 001-92159 291
- 9792199625 Forwards amends 214 & 189 to boarses DPR 68 & DPR-74, respectively,& SE Amends review TS to allow operation of Cook Unit 1 at steam generator tube plug-plug fevels up to 30%, PLCQ6AU, B 97/03/13 PITZPATRICK,E Indiana Michigan Power Co Spp 92178 074-92178 (29
- -8702190333 Amende 214 & 199 to incesses CPR-58 & DPR 74,respectively, reversig TB to allow operation of Unit 1 of electing generator habe plagging levels up to 30% HICRORANUS 97/03/13 41pp 92176 077-92178 116
- 9709200189 Responds to 961232 RAI to resolve concerns re-thermo-lag related empatify descring masses
  PTZPATFSCK,E. Indiana Nachigan Power Co. (formerly Indiana, 3. (Achigan Electric Co.) 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 35pp 62259 225-62258.298
- -9708280172 "Ampacity Test for Power Cables in Randomly-Filled Trays "
  SELLMEYER,G W., MCCALLINUP, LITSKY,A P. American Electric Power Co., Inc.
  CL-982 65/04/05 28pp 98256 262-92258.298

#### Q. Inspection reports, III Bullelins & correspondence

- B769808284 Forwards map repts 50-315/96-15,50-515/96-15 & notice of violation CALDWIDL., J. Reptor 5 (Post 80501) 97/02/19 RTZPATRICK,E American Sleptor Post Co., No. Spp. 91949 205-31849 313
- -9709030997 Notice of volation from even on 961124-970105 Violation noted engineering memo authorizing selection of non-safety grade pipe correcting Trico critics to calculate not indequately address sustability of use of non-safety grade pipe \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/19 Spp 91949-291-91949-295
- -9709030314 (rep repts 50-315/96-15 & 50-315/96-15 on 961124-970105 No violetions noted bitspor states inspected operations, matrix 8, engineering \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/19 19pp 91949 294-91948 313
- 8783840285 NRC Info Natice 97-005, "Westnesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Sale of Dry Once-Treough SGs."

  MARTIN,T T 97/09/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82035
- 8783840336 NPIC (não Notice 97-007, "Probleme Identified Dunny Generic Lin 89-10 Closeout Inspe " MARTIN,T 97/03/08 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 32035 212-92035 235
- B753140142 NPC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Futures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92927 000
- 8703540145 MRC into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Men Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Setponts & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV inlet Piping "MARTIN,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 011-92257-019
- 9F05180185 Responds to NRC 970204 fir re-viciations noted in map rept 50-315/95-13 a 50-316/95-13 Corrective actions instructions regarding filter content evaluation were responded from charging pump recurring tasts on 970271 Transfer charging pump recurring tasts on 970271 Transfer charging pump recurring tasts on 970271 Document Control Granch (Document Control Deek) 13gp 92200 257-92200 259
- 9783540144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Ptata Corresion in Concrete Contamments." MARTIN,TT 97/03/19 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 82257-040-04257-031
- \$700:180:134 MRC Into Notice 97-011, "Coment Econon From Contaminent Subtoundstions at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92267 042
- 9708-180136 Suppl 1 to HRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging 8. Failure of ITE/Sould AC Pailure Used in Salety-Related Applications." MARTIN.TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92:27 043-92287 043
- 9708200231 NFC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costogs at Necleus Power Plants". MARTIN, T 97/03/24 Convolidated Edech Co of New York, Inc. 6pp 92257-063-92257-056

# A. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9709070393 Forwards Ritness for duty program performance data for period front Jul-Dec 1996 PTZPATRICK(E Inciene Michigan Power Co. (formerly Indiana, & Michigan Electric Co.) 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Cask) dop 92031 217-92031 222
- 8703100078 Forwards "DC Cook Nuclear Plant Units 1 & 2 1998 Annual Opticating Rapt" FRZPATRICK,E American Electric Power Co., Inc. 87/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 3pp 92046 294-92049 316
- 9703120108 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Donald C Cook Nuclear Plant, Unit 2 W/970303 in PUSSOUND R. HUNCH, J.W. Indiana Michigan Power Co 97/02/26 Spp 92125 070-92125 074

## S. Reportable occurrences, LERe & related correspondence

8708210143 Part 21 rept re meaning apacers from standard SMB-00 torque ewitch assembles Caused by defective tot received from Limitorque facility Replaced or repeared defective easierables by addition of spacer.

DEFFUTO

## Y. Operator Examinations

- strest#8189 Confirms 970906 Million between D Loope & R Bealey re arrangements made for administration of holmsing exert at BC Cock random station during wit of 970707 LEMMARTZ.J.A. Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/03/06 FITZPATRICK,E. American Elec-tric Power Co., Inc. Spp. 62069 208-92069 212
- 8709040281 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power repolary as all methods of next exam schedule for operator learning MARTHATT 87/09/08 Conceptioned Educon Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 82177-040-82177-047

#### DOCKET 69-417 CALVERT CLUFFS WICLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1

#### F. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plans

- 9783126683 Forwards Rev 5 to "Calvert Cliffe Nuclear Power Plant Emergency Action Levels Technical Basin Document." CRUSECH Ballenare Gas & Electric Co. 97/03/06 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp 92121 290-92121 392
- --- 1702130365 "Calvert Citits Nuclear Power Plant Emergency Action Levels Technical Base Document," Per 5 REPORTER, C., GROOMS, J.Y., HUBERU, 7 Baltimore Gas & Electing Co. 67/03/06 41pp 92121 292-92121 352
- 8703250224 Raward ERPIPS, notuding Pier 49 to ERPIP table of contents. Rev 3, Change 1 to ERPIP 105, Rev 3, Change 1 to ERPIP 209, Rev 3, Change 1 to ERPIP 509, Rev 4, Change 1 to ERPIP 750, Rev 2 ERPIP 760 & Pier 19 to ERPIP 8.1 W/ 970320 to ERPIP 8.1 W/ 970520 ls: FORGETTE,7 E Baltimore Get & Bectus: Co 97/03/20 137pp 92250 001 92250 157

#### Adjudicatory correspondence

- 9703140618 Twelfth partial restatinte for FOIA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (or FOIA treatmentors 4.5 & 6). PUGHAN L. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97702728 (MINDERN'S Deberons & Planguion 48): 92098 204-22288 246
- -9708190848 Paradly withheld memo discussing petition find by JF Doherty requesting our plant reactors be immediately shuldown 5 Ovectors December 95-22 which define. REQUEST. MAC - No Detailed Affliction Govern 95/12/19 THE CHARGEAN Com-restriction (Poel 750119) 5pp 82926 219-82036 223

#### J. Insurance & Indomnity information

- \$703250733 Submits compliance w/property maurence requirements that currently maintain total medicer property maurence land of billion,broken down as submitted CRUSE,CH Bettmore Gas & Electric Co 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Best) 19 92251 348-82251 348
- P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence
- 8703040879 Comment supporting comments submitted by NEI & Nuclear Utiley Backfitting & Retorm Group in proposed GL, "Effectiveness of Utilisation Teeling Sys in Internece Intel Programs" Gas & Electric Co. 97/02/21 Rules & Directives Review Branch (Post 920525) Zpp. 81944 355-91944 357
- 9703040216 Forwards sides from 970206 intering presentation to decime results of re-cently complicated plant App R self-essessment RULAND,W H Region 1 (Poel 620201) 97/02/27 CRUSE,C H Baltimora Ges & Electric Co 20pp 91045 115-91045 140
- 9703060274 Forwards request for add anto 19 feature amond request change to 9703 flow requestions to allow moneted steam generator tube plugging CRUSEC H Calemore Gas 5 Election Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design Spp. 92000-367-42000-361)
- PROTFORMS EXPERIMENTS TO INVESTIGATE DIRECT CONTARMISENT HEATING PHENOMENA WITH SCALED MODELS OF THE CALVERT CLIFTS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT BLANCHAT, FLCH, M.M., ALLENLM D. Sandan Nelvonal Laboratories FIN W-6182. NUMBS/CR-6489, 97/02/29. Division of Systems Technology (Fost 941217) 196pp 92130-001-92130-196
- 6703120194 Throsenth perbal response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being wards available of PDR PCMPELIA Diversion of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714) 67/03/01 BRIDER,NS Debende & Pampton 24pp 92284 001-82297 173
- Se852191 19 Lists (PEs burg sent under separate cover für use in performing work on IPE Fleik hänglitis prügninn DPICUM-kHT Severa Accident taluete Branch (6807-17-941217) FIN W-6186 94/05/ 16 CAMP,A L. Bandis National Laboratones. 1p 92285 171-92285 171
- -6783448079 Safety evaluation accepting CEOG rept CEN-387-P,Rev 1, "Pressurers Suige Line Thermal StrateCorton Evaluation" " 93/06/29 App 92264217-92264220
- \$79900522 Summary of 970109 meeting w/BGE in Rockvillo,MD to discuss results of 90 day inview offers assigned at last regi meeting on 960911 & future inview activities. Attained by 8 meeting heridoute end; FLANDERS,S.C. 97703/04 SSpp. 91901097-91091 152
- 9789108139 Forwards request for addition to proposed TS changes to reactor content as flow land.
  97.00 land.
  97.000705 CRUSE CH Geltemore Gas & Blectro Co 4pp 92016 953-92018 956

- 8783119130 Responds to NRC RAI re 951130 LAR re sleeving option for SG Tube Repair Final repts CEN-630-NP-ser 1 & CEN-630-P-ser 1 encl CEN-630-P withheld per 100792-730 CRUSE CH Selbmore Gas & Electric Co. 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Occurrent Control Desk) 3pp 42118-033-92116-216
- -\$701910145 Proposed tech space, supercoding proviously exbruitied merked up op for ASS-CE also ver, Nov. wife to be incorporated in updated bostening rept, CEN-930-P, Rev. 01, "Repair of 3/4" OD SQ Tabos Using Leek Tight Steeres."

  \*\* Springer Que & Electric Co. 97/03/05 14pp 92118 036-82116 219
- 8703149119 Forwards emends 221 & 197 to konness DPR-63 & DPR-69 & safety evaluation Amends modely 15 requirements to allow see of birst Steepes during models 1-4 in plants 1 & 2 containment purgs are inclead of two outboard 48 inch DROMERICKAW 97/03/07 CRUSE,C H Satismore See & Elected Co 4pp 82116.210-92115.281
- -9703148423 Arvends 221 & 197 to levenane DPR-55 & DPR-69 Amends modely TSs requestrates to allow use of birns Ranges during anodes 1-4 in plants unit 1 & 2 constitutional puries by anothed of two outboard 45 Ach incidation valves BA,WA,S S 97703/07 48pp 92115 213-92115 256
- -6765746125 Safety evaluation supporting streeds 221 & 197 to Foundes DPR-53 & DPR-64 07/09/07 2mg 02115 050 0010 057 97/08/07 2pp 92115 258-62115 261
- 8783199191 Forwards 180 day response to GL 98-05, "Penodic Vertication of Casagn-Bases Capability of Safety Related MOVS".
  CRUSE\_CH Estimore Gas & Electric Co. 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch Sa
- 87th218065 Comment opposing proposed flev 8 to RG 1 134, "Medical Evaluation of Libersod Personnel at NFPs" CRUSE\_CH Bathwore Gas & Electric Co 97/03/18 NRC No Detailed Affliction Given top 92210.390-92210.295
- #708259188 Hosficetion of extension of electrone test & SN program second 10-Yr intervals Unit antiopate submitting that 10-Yr interval ISI program 5 associated relating sections during first quarter of 1668 for Unit 1 & 1668 for Unit 2 MILLER, Li Balancine Gas & Become Co. 877/03/18 Decument, Control Scanoti (Doc united Control Deat), 2pp. 92261 338-92251 338
- 8788258187 Noblication of 970408 meeting w/util in Rockville,MD to decreas BGE environ rept (windside effort) CRAIG.C.M. 97/03/20 MATTHEWS.D.B. 4cc 92245 330-82245 333
- 9709270962 Summary of 970307 meeting w/BGE in Rockville MD to provide opminance on lightness reviewal ER liampieta proposed by still List of meeting participants and CRAIG.C M 97/03/24 MATTHEWS.D 8 15pp 92259 194-92259 208
- 9703279417 Notification of 970408 meeting w/util in Regional, MD in GGE response to start 970630 request for addit vito PLANDERS.S C 97/03/25 NEWBERFIY.S F 40c 92254 335 92254 338
- 70338038 Sabanta ranger of environ rapt template for license renewall CRUSE.CH Baltimore Gas & Bestec Co. 97/03/25 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Distr.) 2pp 92304 286-92304 296
- 6705390944 Summery of 970225 meeting w/PGE or Rockelle HD to discuss still response to staff 960890 RAI List of attendance & mattis distributed at meeting encl FLANDERS,9 G 97/03/28 17pp 92275 325-92276 341
- 9709296599 Forwards RAV re Section 1 D of 961204 submitted re request to commit our-rent TSs for plant to be competent w/mproved Std TSs in NUFFEG-1432,Rev 1 DROMERICALA W 97/03/27 CRUSE,G N Baltimons Gas & Sectio Co 7pp 92276 121-92278 127

# Q. Ineception reports, EE Building & corresponds

- 2700040879 Comment supporting comments estimated by NEI & Nuclear Ushty Becklitting & Reform Group re-proposed GL. "Effectiveness of Ultrasono Testing Sys in Inservice Irap Programs."

  CRUSE\_CH Salamona Gee & Election Co. 97/02/21 Bules & Directives Renew Granch (Fost 820323) 2pp. 91944-356-91944-357
- 9709040192 Adviscoupt of 961217 for externing NRC of steps taken to correct volations noticed in map repts 50-317/98-07 a 50-318/98-07 CRUSE,C H Baltemore Gas & Electine Co 2pp 91945 095-91945 099
- ST03070133 Forwards map papts 50-317/96-10 & 60-318/98-10 on 961130-970118 & notice of violation DOENFLEHULT Region 1 (Post 820291) 97/02/27 CRUSE,C H Ballimoin Gas & Blactic Co 3pp 96002 039-96002 069
- -67e3g7g136 Notice of victaion from step on 961130-670118 Vicinional roted procedures used for spent fuel handling not appropriate to circumstances causing virtilities step industries -7 Pages 1 (Prot 820201) 67/02/27 Spp 62002 042-62002 044
- -0700070126 Imp rept: 60-317/96-10 & 50-318/98-10 on 961130-970121 Violatione noted Major areas Pranetted operations, maintenence, anginaering & plant support "Region 1 (Poet 820201) 67/02/27 25pp 92002/045-82002 008
- 1793040385 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Weeknames in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side 1 44-ATTING T 97/03/04 Constituted Educa Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92036
- 9703040338 NRC Into Notice 97-007. "Problems Identified Duning Generic Lit 88-10. Classical MAPE 97/03/08 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 82095 212-82035 225

- 6783148142 MRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Fatures of General Electric Magne-Black Circuit Streeter Subcomposetts."

  MARTIN, T 97/09/12 Contedidated Eduan Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82257-001-82257-010
- 9705140145 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Ingringueta Main Steam Gulety Valve (MSSV) Selporae & Performance Neural Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTINLT T 97/03/12 Connoideded Edebe Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92257 011-92257-019
- 9703140144 RMC into Holice 97-010, "Liner Plate Company to Congress Tenter."
  MARTIN, 7 T 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92657 080-92767 091
- \$793250196 Notification of extension of insurvice test & (5) program accord 10-Vr intervals Util anticipate submitting third 10-Vr interval (5) program & septicipate rather requests damag first quarter of 1996 for Unit 1 & 1996 for Unit 1 & 1996 for Unit 2 ktill. Eather the 1 Selectic Co 97708/18 Document Control Sepret (Document Control Deaty 2pp \$2251 338-92251 339
- 9703799136 NRC Into Notice 97-071, "Cement Erceton From Contamment Subtoundatons at Nuclear Power Plante" MARTINITT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp. 92257 032-92257 042
- 9703:199139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Faiture of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety Related Applications." 6/ARTHU,TT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 053
- 9763290251 NPC Info Notice 97-015, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  AMPITIN, T. T. 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-052-32257-056

## PL Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703110166 "Celvert Cliffs ISFS) Occupational Radiation Exposure Repts." W/970308 R/ R/ KATZ/P E Baltimore Gas & Electric Co. 96/12/31, 3pp. 92121 092-92121 099
- 9793308132 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1937 for Dahvert Clafe Nuclear Power-Plant Units 1 & 2 W/970314 for OLSENIN O. KATZ P.E. Beltrance Ges & Electric Co. 97/02/29 12pp 92212 196-92212 206

# 8. Reportable obsurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- 9/163128082 Special rispton 970206,removed Main Steam Header Radiation Monitors from operable status to allow restriction of new Main Steam Header Radiation Monitors per approved mod With return monitors to operable state (270307 NATZ) PE Baltimore Cas 8 Electric Co 97/09/05 MILLERUH J Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 82125 146-92125 148
- 8799129166 Special reption 970122.declared Halos Fire Seppression Systemperate Caused by failure of demper to stroke fully closed Removed, overhalded & retrotalited damper 0-QUAMP-5446 w/reptacement business.

  KATZ-PE Balances Gain & Becking Co. 97/05/05 MILLER, N.J. Region 1 (Poet 890201) 2pp 92125 968-42125 989
- \$761296415 LER 97-002-00 on 870220,/weread TS requirements resulted at mediculate lest Caused by lack of sincl editorance to working of plants TS requirements.EDGS 18 2A & 28 were successfully tested & returned to evo W/870324 for SLYCO, KATZ/PE Bathradre Gas & Electric Co 87/99/24 7pp 92312 145-92312 151

## V. Operator Examinations

- \$785646367 (source MRC Administrative Un 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elements on of rest extent echedule for operator locations MARTHULT 1 97/03/06 Controlidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. \$2177.040-82177.047
- 8703130888 Requests that based locarion be renormat, per 10CFPNS 57 Indenduals have satestactorily discharged increase responsibilities competently & salety during effective term of locarios W/o stocks (KATZUPE Bulmone Gas & Becting Co. 97/09/06 MILLER, N.J. Region 1 (Poet 820201) 2pp 62125 011 92125 012
- \$703290313 Requests that operator homes for FU Cordiny.CP-11056,by removed from solve line for Calvert Ciffs Nactour Power Plant/Individuals is no longer employed of GGE.

  NETHANICK J Baltimore Gas & Electric Co 97/03/16 MILLER,H.J Region 1 (Post 620201) 1p 92254 154-92254 154

### DOCKET AD-BIG CALVERT CLEVE MUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 2

## P. Stoutty, medical, exergency & fire protection plans

- 9709120368 Forwards Rev 5 to "Calvert Cliffe Nuclear Power Pleat Emergency Action Levels Technical State Document." CRUSE\_CH Selenors Gise & Electric Co. 97/05/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Des). 2pp 92721 290-92121 332
- -870312ft95 "Calvert CMS Nuclear Power Plant Emergency Action Levels Technical Basis Document," Rev 5 RUDGIST, G. CADCHES, J.V., HURER, J.T. Baltimore Gas. & Sectine Co. 97/03/06 41pp 9212269-92121302

#753256224 Revised ERPIPS.motuding Roy 69 to ERPIP table of contents, Rev 9,Change 1 to ERPIP 105,Rev 3,Change 1 to ERPIP 509,Rev 4,Change 1 to ERPIP 750,Rev 2 ERPIP 760 & Rev 19 to ERPIP 8 1 W/ B70320 ft ROYAGETTE,T E Reference Gas & Geotha Co 87/03/20 137pp #2250.001-9250.137

#### Adjusticatory correspondence

- 6765400096 Twelfin persel response for POIA request for documents.App U records being withheld in part (not POIA exemptions 4.5 & 6) PUBLIA L Design of Product of Information 6 Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/02/26 BRIDERIA S Debroom & Perspion 4pp 92008 204-92008 246
- —9705190049 Partially withhald enema discussing pointen field by UF Doharty requesting so place reactors to immediately shuldows 5 Directors Decision 95-22 which denies request. TSCHILTZ.M. NRC No Detailed Alifabion Spine 95/12/19. THE CHAIRMAN Connessioners (Fost 750118). Spp. 92036 219-92039 223.
- 661020004 Responde to request for ammediate shubbone of lessed an prespurzed water reactions.

  STROSHIDERLIFE 96/10/19 MATTHEWS.D.B. 7pp 82266.278-92266.284

#### A incurance & industrity information

9702250163 Submits compliance w/property meanings requirements Uel currently mantian local nuclear property meanings that of biflootyrotion down as submitted CRUSE(CH Bellimore Gas & Steetin Co. 97/93/18 Document Central Branch (Document Control Data) 1p 92251 246-92257 348

#### P. Operating Scener stage dotements & correspondence

- 978346079 Comment supporting comments submitted by NEI & Nuclear Utinty Backdiing & Reform Group to proposed GL, "Etherhences of Ultrasonic Testing Sys in Inservice Into Programs"

  CRUSEC H Reformed Gas & Beofre Co 97/02/21 Rules & Directives Reservi Stanch (Poel 620323) 2pp 91844 356-91944 557
- 9703040315 Forwards stellar from 970205 mosting presentation to discuss resulte of recently completed pitnit App R sed-assessment RULAND,W H Region 1 (Foel 630201) 97/02/27 CRUSE,C H Selbmore Gas & Electino Co 25pp 91945
- E740649371 Forwards sequest for addition to feature entered request change to PCS flow regaranteers to allow increased steem generator tube phagging CRUSE\_CH Bellenote Ges 8 Bestine Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Stands (Document Control Dark) Spp. 82000/387-62000-861
- #7491718860 EXPERIMENTS TO INVESTIGATE DIRECT CONTAINMENT HEATING PHENOMENA WITH SCALED MODELS OF THE CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT SLANCHATTK, PILCH,M M, ALLEM,M D. Sendia Netonal Laboratorse Fils Widtley Number/Creates 97/02/28 Director of Systems Technology (Post P41217) 1980p 92120 001-92120 198
- 9703:190404 Transversh partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made evaluate in FOIA POWELL R. Diverson of Fraedom of Internation & Publications Services (Post 840714) 97/03/I/I BiNDER,N.S Debevoice & Planpion 24pp 92264-001-02287-173
- --8406219119 Lists IPEs being sent under separate cover for use in performing work on IPE Red Magnits program DRCMRNIAT Severe Accident lazares Granch (860717-641217) FRN YV-8106 94/95/ 18 CAMP, A.L. Sandra National Laborationes 1p. 92205 171-92265 171
- +6703146679 Safety evaluation accepting CEOG rept CEN-367-P,Rev 1 "Pressunzer Surge Line Thermal Strathopium Evaluation"

  \*\* 93/06/29 4pp 92264 217-92264 220
- B793080322 Summary of 970109 minioring w/BGE in Rockwile,MD to discuss medias of 90 day review with adequated at last right presents on 960921 & filture review activates Attendion lost & mediang landously with PLANCERS,S G 97/08/04 ISSpp 91991 097-01991 152.
- 8708108199 Forwards request for addition or proposed TS changes to reactor coolerst see flow tent: IRCOMERICKA W 97/03/05 CRUSE,C H Between Ges & Second Co 4pp 92018 363-92016 366
- 9708108097 Application for amend to bosness DPR-69 allowing mod to Unit 2 SW eys which constitutes uninversed eatery generoon in 1005 R60 58 CRUSE\_CH Selferore Ges & Secting Co. 97/03/06 Decement Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 13pp 98(85.346-82085 569)
- 8783110169 Responds to NRC RAI re 951130 LAR re stewing option for 9G Tube Repair Rinal right CEN-630-NP,rev 1 & CEN-630-P rev 1 end CEN-630 P withheld per 10CPRS 790 CRUSS CH Balteriore Gas & Sectric Co 97/03/06 Document Central Branch (Document Central Branch (Document Central Boat) 3gp 92118 039-92119 216
- 48703110345 Proposed tech apecs, supercuding previously admirted merited up pp for ASS-CE stoures New prio to be morporated in updated loaning nept, CEN-690-P. Per 01, "Report of 3/4" CO SS Tuber Clarg Leak Tight Steware."
   Ballamore Gas 8, Electric Co. 97/03/06 14pp 92116 036-82116 216
- 67921498119 Forecands amends 221 & 197 to boseness DPR-63 & DPR-69 & safety availables Amends modely T9 requirements to allow use of blad flanges during model 1-4 in plants 1 & 2 configurations page systemized of two cultocard 45 mon DRCARDECK, AW 67703/07 CRUSS, CH Baltemore Gas & Electric Co 4pp 62118 210-62115 261

84

- -8709146129 Antends 221 & 197 to Econose CPR-53 & DPR-69 Arounds modify TSs requirements to allow use of blind Ranges during modes 1-4 in plants unit 1 & 2 contemporary purge size instead of the outboard 45 rich modeson valves BANMA,5 S. 97/03/07 45pp 92115 213-92115 239
- ~6786146185 Safety evaluation supporting amonds 221 & 197 to icomes DPR 59 & UPR-69 \* 97/08/IP7 2pg 82115 259-92115 281
- 9763286278 Forwards Notice of Consideration of Issuance of Amend to Losines DPR-69, related to 970306 application Amend would allow mod to plant size when tips which constitutes unsystems satisfy question as described in 10CFR90.59 DROMEDICKAW 97/08/12 CRUSE,C.H. Behmore Gas & Electric Co. Spp. 92209.270-92204.290
- -0793200367 Notice of consideration of estuance of agend to become DPR-59 & proposed NSHG & opportunity for legening Agend would allow mod to plant aut water systems conditions uneversed useful question as described in 1DCPR50 59 DPCMERICKA W 97/03/12 bpp 92204273-92014280
- 9703170192 Forwards RAI in order to complete review of transett requisit for amend to enably set water head tente for plant.
  DROMERICK,A.W. 97/03/13 CRUSE,C.H. Settemors Gas & Efectine Co. 4pp 92131 336-92131 339.
- 9703190111 Forwards 160 day response to QL 96-05, "Pesudio Ventication of Design-Basis Capables; of Safety Retailed MCVs."
  CPUSSES H Bettmore Cas & Electric Co 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 588 93206 902-200 906
- 9703210645 Comment opposing proposed Rev 3 to RG 1 434, "Medical Evaluation of Licensed Parsonnel at 1974" CRUSE CH Balteriors Gas & Electric Co 97/03/13 NRC No Detailed Affliction Given 6pp 92210 290-92210 295
- 8769258195 Notification of extension of anterviole feet 5 (3) program second 10-Vr intervals Ub anterpate submitting that 10-Vr interval ISI program 6 associated what requests terms first quarter of 1996 for Unit 1 & 1996 for Unit 2 MILLER,H.J. Behavior Gee 5 Section Co. 97/09/16 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Dee). 2pp 92251 358-92251 339
- 8793259187 Notification of 970408 meeting w/util in Rockvite,MD to discuss BGE environment entert CRASS\_C M 97/09/20 MATTHEWS,D B 4pp 92245/330-92245/333
- 9796278182 Summary of 970307 meeting w/BGE in Reckwile MD to provide comments on loomse renoved ER tempirate proposed by set fluid of meeting participants and CRAIQ.C M 97/03/24 MATTHEWS.0 B 15pp 92259194-92259 206
- 8783278111 Mobilication of 979408 meeting w/util in Ricchwite,MD to 8GE response to staff 979690 request for add into FLANDERS,S C 97/09/25 NEWBERRIY,S F 4pp 92254 335-92254 338
- 9702299385 Submits review of environ rept templets for learning control CAUSE,C.H. Seltenore Gas & Electric Co. 97/03/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Doct). 2pp. 82904-298-92904-299
- 9703260544 Summary of 970226 meeting w/BGE in Rockville ND to decuse still reappraise to staff 980630 RAI List of all andeas & maile distributed at meeting end: FLANDERS.S.C. 97/08/28 17pp 92276 325 92278 S41
- 970328936 Forwards RAI re Section 1 0 of 981204 submittel re intiguett to convert durterf TSs for plant to be conventent w/amproved Std TSs in NUREG-1492,Rev 1 0FIOMERICK,AW 97/09/27 CRUSE,C H Settemore Gas 8 Becting Co

## Q. Impedian reporte, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 9709040678 Comment supporting comments submitted by NSI & Nucleur Utility Backfittrig & Raform Group re-proposed GL, "Effectiveness of Utilisations Tésting Sys in Inservice Intel Programs" CPUSEC II Bellione Gas & Bectro Co 97/02/21 Rules & Directives Review Branch (Poss 920323) 2pp 91944/366-9(944/357
- \$705090192 Act recept of 991217 th informing NRC of stope taken to correct violations noted in inter-paper 50-317/98-07 & 50-318/98-07 DCERFLERAL 7 Region 1 (Post \$20201) 97/02/27 CRUSE.CH Baltimore Gas & Electing Co. 2pp 91995 098-81945 099
- 9700070133 Forwards wap repts 50-\$17/96-10 & 50-\$18/96-10 on 961130-970116 & colors of weighter OCERT\_ENLT Report 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 CRUSE,CH Baltimore Gas & Sectic Co Sep 92002 038-\$2002 089
- -6763676135 Motics of wolston from map on 961130-970118 Violations noted procedures used for speek less handling not appropriate to procedure consistence as including in the procedure of the pr
- -979207#136 Imp repts 50-317/98-10 & 50-318/98-10 on 981190-670111 Violations revied Major areas inspected operations, maintainsness,anginearing & plant support \* Fregori 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 25pp 92002-045-92002 069
- 9793040888 MRC Into Motor 97-005, "Weeknesses in Plans-Spacific Entergancy Operating Procedures for Reliting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTIN, TT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82035 203-
- #740848338 NRC hris Notes 97-007, "Problems Identified Daving General Ltr 89-10 Closefoet Irape." MARTINIT 97-703/06 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 22035 212-92036 225
- 8783460142 NRC Into Nobce 97-006, "Potents) Faitures of General Electric Magne-Biest Circuit Breeter Setteomponents" MARTELT 97/03/12 Consolitated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 82257-001-82287-010

- 8783140165 MPC Into Monoe 97-009, "Inedequate Men Steam Salety Velve (MSSV) Selponts & Performence Insule Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping "MARTIN, TT 97/05/12 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp 92267-011-
- 8703140144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liver Plate Corresion in Concrete Contemments." MARTIN, T.T. 87/08/13 Consolidated Edwar Co. of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92267-020-92657-031
- 970329H99 Notification of extension of elegative test & 69 program second 10-17 intercels. Use ambiguite submitting third 10-17 extensed 151 program & associated relating sectors during first quarter of 1996 for Use 1 & 1999 for Unit 2 MILLER, J. Bahmana Gas & Bleedine Co. 97/03/18 Document Control Stranch (Document Control Deat). 2pp 92251 336 92251 339
- 9703180186 NMC Info Notice 97-011, "Cement Erceron From Containment Subfoundations at Rucker Power Plants."

  MARTIN, T.T. 97/03/21 Connotidated Edean Co. of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 Q32-92257 042
- 9703186189 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-927, "Thermally Indexed Application Aging A Failure of ITE/Gould AC Ratios Used in Safety-Retailed Applications" NARTINLT1 E7/05/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp. 92257 043-92257 043-92257 062
- 8743200231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTRY, T 97/05/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-063-92257-063

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8783519769 "Culver Cirtle ISPSI Cooupetronal Paduation Exposure Region" W/970306 in: KATZ/PE Bultimore Gas & Backing Co. 96/12/31 3pp. 92121-092-92121-094
- 8783200132 Monthly operating rapid for Feb 1997 for Calvart Cliffs Nuclear Private Para, Units 1 & 2 W/970314 fe OLSEN, H.O., XATZ, P.E. Beltenore Gas & Electric Co. 97/02/26 12pp 82212 199-82212 29

#### V. Operator Exeminations

- 6740040501 leaves NRC Advantains by 197-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactions to eliminating of right exam actuable for operator lognoming MARTIN, T 97/03/06 Consolidated Educan Co of New York, tec 8pp 32177 940-92177 047
- 9783128639 Requests that lated licenses be renewed.per 10CPRS 57 Indenduals have substactionly decharged incense responsibilities competently & satisfy during effective term of laterase W/o ancie KATZ/PC Battimore Gas & Electric Co 97703/09 MILLER/HJ Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 92126 011-92125 012.
- 9703260313 Requests that operator loance for RJ Cordrey, CP-11068,be removed from active files for Catrert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant Individual is no longer employed w/ BGBE NICTRANNUKU Baltenore Gas & Biscinc Co. 97/03/19 MELLER, N.J. Region 1 (Pest 820201) 1p 92254 154-82254 164

## DOCKET 80-920 THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

## F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection place

- 9793139123 Rev 1 to SRIP-COM-48, "Classified Entergridy Terministral/ Recovery" General Public Utation Corp - GPU Service Corp 97/02/21 7pp 92125-060-92125-060
- #Tritin 1830s Revened EPPs,mctating Rev 10 to EPR-TME-02, "Ensergency Describer" & Rev 9 to EPR-TME-27, "Emergency Operations Pacifity" 
  General Public United Corp GPU Service Corp 97/02/29 120pp 92117 190-92117 310
- 9703110900 Rev 12 to 1000 PLN-1300 01, "GPUN Corporate Emergency Plan for Three 14th letting & Cyster Creek Nuclear Station."
  " General Public Utilises Corp. GPU Service Corp. 87/03/04 210pp. 92070-171-2071 016
- 6708240671 Forwards Rev 12 to Corporate Emergency Plan RONE,A H. General Public Utatives Corp. - GPU Sérvice Corp. 67/02/17. Document Comptit Branch (Document Corpro) Debt). 4pp. 62236-001-86236, 210

### H. General correspondence

- \$703190827 Informs that MJ Ross has been appointed Acting Director of TMI, effective 970221 until permission Director is selected. RDSS,M if General Public Utalities Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97703/05 Document Control Granch (Document Control Deet). 25p. \$2125 132-92125 133
- 9702250978 Advises that JW Lagoribech has been appointed as Vice President & Director, TM effective 970317 LANGENBACH, J W General Public Utalias Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/03/17 Document Control Death. 1p 16252 115-82252 115

#### I. Financial information

8783138644 Interms of status of TMI-2 decommentaring tanding target & trust fund belance: POSS\_MJ General Public Utilities Corp. - GPU Service Corp. 977/03/06 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deet): 1p. 82129 107-92196 107

#### P. Operating Source stage documents & correspondence

- SVett2/6585\* Forwards Rev 11 to 8610-PLN-4200.01, "ODCAs" Rev 11 of CDCN contents change bars identifying substantine changes raide to DDCN during 1896 ROSS, MJ. General Public Utahlas Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/98/13. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 1p. 92232 001-42232 189
- -6769210956 Rev 11 to 6610-PLN-4200-01, "ODCM"

  \* General Public Uniters Corp GPU Service Corp 85/12/22 1920p 92232-002-92232-193

#### Q. (nepection reports, IE Bulleting & correspondence

- 8793949255 NRC Mile Notice 97-006, "Westersees in Plant-Specific Entirgancy Operating Procedures for Reliting Security Side of Dry Orice-Through SGs." MAPTING T. 97/03/64 Concededated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-92035-231
- 97699-0339 NRC Info Notice 97-507, "Problems Identified During Generic Lir 69-10 Colecus Ingre" 97/03/08 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Iso 14pp 92035-213-92035-225
- 9793149145 NRC 3nfo Notice 97-005, "Potential Februs of General Blacko Magne-Black Order Breaker Sebourgoneris" 6497791,7 7 97/03/12 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 82237-901-82277-910
- 9783149143 MRC Into Notice 97-009, "Ingringuete Man Steam Selety Valve (MSSV) Selected & Performence Ispue: Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTIN," T 97/98/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-011-82257-019
- W780148144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Ptale Continues in Concrete Continues."

  MRTMLTT 97/02/18 Conscitational Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 82257 020-92257 031
- 8793199134 NRC Info Molec 97-011, "Coment Eroson From Contaminate Subloundeforts at Nucleur Power Plants." MARTIN,TY 97/03/21 Consciedated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 82657-032-92257-942
- 8703180139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-927, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging a Reiner of ITE/Gould AC Release Used in Safety-Release Applications " MARTIN, TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92287 042-92287 042
- 8763258086 Forwards imp repts 50-299/97-01 & 50-289/97-01 on 970106-970303 Four apparent inclatoris identified & being considered for secalated enforcement ection HE/N\_C W Region 1 (Post \$20201) 97/03/21 LANGENBACH\_J W General Public Unities Corp - GPU Service Corp Spp 88315 006-92515 004
- -970339088 Intel repre 50-289/97-01 & 50-320/97-01 on 970106-970302 violations sold Major areas inspected plant operations, mainteneros, angineering & plant support.
   Segion 1 (Post 529201) 97/03/21 26pp 92315.006-42315 034
- \$703258221 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Detorent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings of Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTINIT T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc Sep 92257-053-92257-056

## R. Perfedic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$703120630 Forwards FFD performance data repts for TMI, Oysian Creek & corporate heartqueriers in Parapparty, MILSONJ, FF General Pablic Unities Corp. GPU Service Corp. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Chaumient Control Design 52/26/28/28/30)
- 97040/ftg276 Forwards 1995 annual rept for TMI 91055/M J. General Public Utilities Corp. - GPU Service Corp. 97702/29 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deals). 2pp. 92396/045-92596 971
- -BYSKENBARZ "Tabulation of TM Worker Exposures by Work & Job Punction Jen-Dec 1995." RDSS\_MJ\_ General Public Utilities Corp. - GPU Service Corp. 96/12/31 19pp 92336-047-92336-063
- -676338648 Rev 0 to "Austiery Stig Sump Studge Prevention (Regulatory Required)"

  \* General Public United Corp. GPU Service Corp. T1-CCD-412680-001 PD 96/06/27 Spp 92336 064-82339 071

### V. Operator Examinations

9793040366 Resear NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power resolves or elements of real exam softwards for operator fromteng 84/4719.17 87/05/06 Consolidated Edeon Co. or New York, Int. 8pp. 92177-040-92177-047

#### DOCKET \$6-821 EDWIN I. HATCH MUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1

#### F. Security, medical, assercency & See projection plans

- 9703100388 Responde to NRC 970310 for re-violations noted in map repts 50-321/98-12 8 50-303/96-12 Corrective epitions will arcticle constitutions.non-tipp R emergency lighting 4 cooling lower systems in Majnt Rule Program. SUMMERSHIL George Power Co. 97/93/95 December Control Best Branch (Document Control Dest) 5pp 52046-550-92048 366
- 9708270803 Exiteds investion as observer at 970422 meeting w/utilito discuss HighlinPP performance over past 21 months
  HEYES,L.A. Region 2 (Post 860201) 97/03/14 PEEVIS,C George, State of 4pp
  92268 (94-92268 127

#### Q. Adjudicatory correspondence

- STREMBLET Responds to 900911/re patition concerning management of GPC fleggl transfer of lectily operating licences to Southern Nuclear Operating Co Patitioners request for action pursuant to 10CFR2 908 denied MRAGILA,F.J. 87/03/18 (OCHINAIO Kohn, Kohn & Colepnio, P.C. (formerly Kohn & Associates) 4pp 82242 001-92242 207
- —8795840190 Molion of insulance of director's decision under (OCFR2 206 es pathon concerning allegebons archiving angle of util, alleget transfer of tidd CLs to SONCPOD & infentional tales statements to RPC re-util organizational chain MRHAGULA,F.J. 97709/18 49p. 122242-907-32242 010
- -8783949185 Summary of Director's Decision under 190FR2.806 of MS Hobby & AL Modelugh, dat 900911 MIRAGEIA,F-J 97/03/18 26pp 92242 011-92842 038
- -- ATTRESSENCES Director's decision under 10CFT-2.206 to perhan to allegation of disease immeter of OLe to Southern Nuclear Operating Co Petitions (field by MS Hobby & AL Mostaugh distance).
  -- AL Mostaugh distance in the Assessment of the Assessment of

#### H. General correspondence

9793945/123 Informs of organizational changes at Plant Hetch Nt. Summer & nemed Vice President, effective 9702/19 & PH Welfs is Nuclear Plant General Menager WC/CDAND\_LD: Geologic Power Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 91990 028-91980 029

#### 4. Insurance & indensity information

- 9799119230 Subwits automatry rept of present level & cource of presis properly demage immurators operage for Edward Hatch Hudber Plant Units 1 & 2 SUMNER, H.L. George Power Co. 97/03/07 Decument Control Brench [Document Control Basts 2pp 93076 934-92078 335
- P. Operating Econes stage documents & correspondence
- 9763129164 Thriswith partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forecrds App. V records being made enablish in POR PONELL, R. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BRIDERIN'S Debiasing & Plangton 24op 92294 001-42287 173
- -0984080298 Concludes that Region II plants have or are lateng appropriate actions to remove requirements for eitherable than sesting from TS LABRAS.G.C. Assistant Director for Region II Reactions 99/09/31 PARTICOV, I.G. Assistant Director for Projects (Post 970411) 3pp. 92294 098-92284 098
- -6408316119 Late IPEs being eart under separate cover for use in performing work on IPE Risk Insights program
  DROUNLAIT Severe Accident feaues Granch (880717-941217) PM W-6189 94/05/16 CAMP.A.L. Bunds National Laboratores
- 9703198147 Forecasts supplinaquest for addition on resolution of unresolved safety ears A-65 SUMMER,MIL George, Power Co. 97/03/04 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) Tp. 92074 354-92074 354
- 9783119221 Submits Rebeit Request.RR-P-13.developed to propose attendée voluntion societance unitarie for Plant Service Walter (jumps SUHNSPLH L. Georgia Power Co. 97793/07 Document Control Strenct (Document Control Deed; App. 92078 398-22276 398
- B703219225 Forwards teamings of emends 209 & 144 to licenses DPR-67 & NPF-5,respectively,56 & order Amende moodly (conses,75 & environ protection plant to add Southern Musiceruse operator of facility,w/control over physical continuous & operation JASBOURI,KM 97/03/17 WCCDARD,J D Georgia Power Co Spp 92214-293-92214-245
- -670311654 Anancia 503 6. 144 to lacenses DPR-67 5 http://grespectively/America receipt facility operating increase, 15 6 environmental protection plan to add Southern Nuclear Operating Co Inc. as operator of Eacility expectations responsibility & combot MIRAGUA, F.J. 97/03/17 Step 12214-256-92214-533
- -E74321925 Safety evaluation supporting amends 203 & 144 to licenses DPR-57 & MFE-5,respectively 92214 334-92214 342
- -4782216227 Order approximg Southern Muclear Operating Co.Inc as exclusive operator MRAGLIA,F.J. 67/05/17 Southern Muclear Operating Co. Spp. 92214-343-92214-346

- (FRE240116 Provides 180-day response to Gl. 96-65, "Penodic Vanilization of Design Brain Capebility of Sh McVe" SUAMESHILL George Power Co 97/08/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 2pp 98242 384-92242 365
- 9703299112 Advance NRC that attective 970322, util wit officially transfer responsibilities for operation of EI Heisti Ructeer Plant to Scattern Nuclear SUMMSR, H.L. Gestjee Power Co. 97/03/18 Document Control Breach (Document Control Deal) 3pp 92257 265-92257 257
- 9793260163 Forwards copy of document provided to GA Dept of Matural Resources -Enterin Protection Division requesting transfer of Helich Nuclear Plant MPDES Permit GAGOM120 from GAP to Southern Nuclear Operating Company SUMMERS.H.L. Georgia Power Co. 97793/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 4pp 92257 351-92257 354
- \$783276180 Paguiests change made to Ibera 2 of CA program approvat for redicactive mail package 5821, Par 3 se submitted SULANSCRUT, George Power Co 97/03/18 JANECOVICH, J.P. Office of Nacinal National Safety & Safeguards 2pp 59288 057 92288 058
- #782361136 Forwards request for addition or Hetch Units 1 & 2 TS amend on pressure/temp carvies

  SUNKER,H.L. George Power Co. 97/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest) 2pp 82257 126-92257 127
- 5793298180 Forwards amends 204 & †45 to locates DFR 57 & NFF-5, respectively & safety production Amends revise luminations requirements 3 1.7.7 & 3.4.3.1 & treating conditions for operation 3.4.3.5.1 & 3.4.1 & treating conditions for operation 3.4.3.5.1 & 3.4.1 & Georgia Power Co. 3pp. 92298 222-92298 Power Co. 3pp. 92298 2228 222-92298 Power Co. 3pp. 92298 222-92298 222-92298 Power Co. 3pp. 92298 222-9298 Power Co. 3pp. 92298 Power Co.
- -9709250153 Amenda 204 & 145 to hoseness DPR-57 & NPF-5, respectively, revising surveillance requirements 8 1 7 7 & 3 4 9 1 €, fembling conditions for operation 3 4 3,3 5 1 & 3 5 1 5 to increase nominal mechanical pressure retail extposets SERVICH 54 N 97/03/21 20pp 92235 225-9238 250
- -878250156 Safety evaluation supporting amenda 294 & 145 to licenses DPR-67 & NPF-6,respectively: 6770721 Spp 92206 261-92206 265
- \$753258243 Forwards amends 205 & 146 to liverages DPR-57 & NPF-5, respectively & safety eviduation Amends revoke TS associated w/metallisticm of digital power range neutron monitoring type.

  JASBOUR,KIN 97/03/21 WOODARD,JID George Power Co Spp. 92247 284-32247 332
- -6765250349 Amends 205 & 145 to legenous DPR-S7 & NPF 5,respectively revising TS associated w/restallation of sigilal power reging insulation manifolding sys-BERNOW[API 97/03/21 3059 1228/7/287-96247 316
- -8703290338 Safety evaluation supporting arrende 206 & 146 to licenses DPR 57 & NPR-5, respectively 1 97/05/21 Spp 92247 \$17-92247 822

### Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- \$703840265 NRC Into Notice 97-008 "Weaknesses in Plant-Specific Energency Operating Procedures for Retting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Trimough 93s." MARTINIT I 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. \$2035.203-\$2035.211
- 9703180962 Fountries rimponee to violations noted in Imp Papts 50-321/06-15 & 60-968/86-15 Corrective actions Procedure 51GM-MINT-034-05 revised to include additional in Section 7.0 & sept-off in procedure attachment SLAMBER, H. Georgia Power Co. 197:03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desh) Spp. 92046-340-92048-344
- 9703180359 Responds to NRC 970310 for re-violations noted in thep repts 50-331/96-12 4: 59-366/96-12 Corrective actions will implicite communications, non-App R emergency technique, App R emergency technique, and Rule Program Subsection in Maret Rule Program Subsection in Maret Rule Program Subsection Communication Control Death Spp. 92048-350-92048-365
- \$70304633\$ NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Daning Generic Lis 88 10 Closeout Inspis " MARTINIT" 97/03/08 Cossolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 14ep 82035 212 82035 225
- 9793910212 Provides response to NRC 970219 RAJ re stil 961202 erempton request from commencement date of Containment Insp Paule repair & replacement requestrents for one yr pessol 93/3/NRS/11. Georgia Power Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 5pp. 92072/256-02012/360
- 9703140142 NRC Into Notice 97-005, "Potented Februss of General Electric Magne-Blant Circuit System Subcomponents" " MARTHILT 37/03/12 Controlidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 8703140143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Sefety Valve (IdSSV) Belgowite & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTIN.TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 32257
- 5793148144 MRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liniar Plate Concession in Concrete Continuation."
  MARTINUT B7/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Into 12pp 92257 030-92257 031
- PRESERVAGE Extensis investation at observer at 970422 meeting w/obt to decure Helich NPP performance over past 21 months
  REYES.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/00/14 RESEVES,C. Georgia, State of 4pp 64266 124-92256 127

- 8792199136 NRC Into Nonce 97-011, "Coment Etomon From Contemporers Subtoundeland that the Prover Plants."

  MARTINAT T 87/03/21 Constituted Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 8/257/03240257 D42
- 97901199139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice #2-027, "Themselfy Induced Accelerated Aging & Fishure of ITE/Could AC Relays Weed in Safety-Related Applications " MARTINITY 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10gp 92257 043-92257 042
- \$70350\$231 NRC Info Notice \$7-015, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Professive Costings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MANTEN T # 97/03/24 Consolidated Esteon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257/053-92257/058

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$703080012 "1996 Averual Operating Rept for Edwar / Hatch NPP,Units 1 & 2 " W/ 870228 tr SUMNER,H.L. Georgia Power Co. 86/12/31 64pp 91984 001-81984 004
- 9784110273 Monthly operating repre for Feb 1997 for E) Hatch Necteor PlancW/979307 by ROGERS,S.B., SUMMERI,H.L. Georgia Power Co. 97/02/28 11pp 92117331-92117341

#### Q. Recortable occurrences, LERs & valeted correspondence

- 8783108285 LER 97-002-00 on 970207, determined TS Surveillance Requirement 3.8.1.9 had not been adequately implemented Caused by less than adequate procedures as logic eye furtificant test Operating order intend W/970305 for TSP98.5.9. SUMMERLH Cooper Power Co. 97/03/08. 7pp 82108.318-92108.324
- 9703210294 PNO-8-97-017 on 970312, iconees reported employee collegese create First Ad scinarestered until setbulance amend Employee transported to Appling County General Hose in Busley, SA & prosounced deed. Autopey will be performed CARFECINE Region 2 (Post Scitch) 97709/13 1p 92246 262-62246 292

#### V. Operator Examinations

- \$703280090 Informs that NPC plane to administer GPES of written operator Scenaring exam on 970409
  PEERLES,T.A. Flagron 2 (Post \$20201) B7/02/06 WOODARD,J.D. George Power Co 3pp 92265-085-22265-070
- 9703270194 Forwards response to questions resset during Region 8 1996, US NRC Training Managert Continence PEEBLES.T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/05/04 LEWIS,J. Georgia Power Co. 2pp. 92266 122-92255 123
- 970904026. Issues NRC Adversatistive for 97-02 to all holders of OLs of CPs for nucleus power reactors as stemation of retil extent schedule for operator teaching MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Corsolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82177-040-92177-047

## DOCKET 80-822 SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER STATION

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Building & correspondence

- 9703940955 NRC Info Moses 97-006, "Westkinsees in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through SGs."

  MARTRLT T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92055 205-92055 211
- 9709040938 NFIC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Curing Genero Ltr 88-10 Choecast Image." MARTENTT 97/03/96 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92095-212-92035-225
- 9763549142 MRC Into Notice 97-008, 1 Polantiel Features of Gameral Bingue Magne-Blast Circuit Bregister Bubcomponents." MARTIN TT 97/03/12 Computation Edition Co. of New York, the Spp. 92257 001-92957 010
- ETRISTABLIST (WIC Into Notice 67-009, "Inedequate Main Steam Selety Valve (MSSV) Subports & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Infet Piping " MARTIN T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 8257-011-83257-010
- 9703140144 1990 into Natice 97-010, "Unior Plate Companion in Concrete Contamments" MARTINI,7 7 97/03/13 Correctedant Edward Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92267 020-92257 031
- 9703180133 NRC Info Notice 97-011. "Cament Brown From Contement Subfoundations at Nucleus Power Plants". MARTRITT 97/03/21 Coreolidated Edwon Co. of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92267 042
- 97(3198139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 83-927, Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging 5 Februs of ITE/Clould AC Relays Used in Before Related Applications <sup>11</sup>
  MARTIN/TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 10pp 92257 045-96257 045-96257
- \$793209231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deligent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIM, T. 97/03/24 Computation Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 083-0237, pts.

#### V. Operator Examinations

9700040299 beside NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holidest of CLs or CPs for nuclear power resolves re-elements on lines exem schedule for operator logisting MARTERITY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edean Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82177-040-82177-047

## DOCKET 59-828 DIABLO CANYON NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 2

#### F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

\$703040955 Notifies all NP reactor bosensees of potential problem smoking protected and accords control aye that may exact at alle Supposts that affo in estinguished not be provided for applicability to plant & actions to considered W/o end:

810004(S.B. 97/02/20 FILEGER.G.M Pacetic Clin & Electric Co. Epp. 91861 125-01041 196

#### H. Concret correspondence

- F09110365 Forwards comisspondence transmitted we extense to J Zwolensh from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests comisspondence be placed in PDR CLARK, PJ 97/85/06 Document Control Beanth (Document Control Deek) to 92/09-301-92108-225
- #8795120860 Discusses Japan of april 5 NP misks & possibilities of each event occur-ning at SORIGS or DONEP . 85.A4CN.P. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/11 ZWOLINSKU, A 1p 92106.046-92108.046

#### P. Oberating license chage documents & correspondence

- 9703649125 Forwards entends to bossess DPF-80.changing surveillance fre-dilinity for several TS from at least once every 16 months to at least once per refuel-ing missival #DEGER.G M. Peorle Gas 5, Electric Co. 97/02/14. Occument Control Branch (Docu-rent Control Deat). 2pp. 91959 093-91959 182
- -6793040136 Application for amends to increase DPR-80 & DPR-82,revening at plant PUESERUS M Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 97/02/14 1 app. 91959-995-91959 104 -8793040432 Proposed tech specs, supporting implementation of extension such cycles. \* People Gas & Electric Co. 97/02/14 7-app 91959 109-91959 182
- 9798848095 Submits revised T6 pp in support of toeries emend request 95-04 proposing addition of SR 4.7.4.2 RQ addition of SR 4.7.4.2 RUGGERQ M Proving Gas & Berrico Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 3pp. 81960-046-61960-049
- -970904666 Proposed fech speca adding SR 4.7.4.2 to pp 3/4.7-12.
  \*\* Pacific Ges & Electric Co. 97/02/24. 1p. 91860 049 91860 049
- B783869146 Forwards non-prognatury WCAP-14796 & prognatury WCAP-14796, "NRC/ USI Meeting on Model 51 SG Tube Integrity & ARC Methodology." Prognatury mpt withhelipper 10CFF2 60: RUEGERG M Phoths Gair & Secting Co. 97/02/25 Decimant Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deek) 8pp 91981 001 91981 180
- 670908991 Requests that progressry WCAP-14795, "MRC/Ust Meeting on Model 51 SG Tube Missesty & ARC Methology," he withheld for 10CFR2 79069(4)) LPARILLON J. Westingtone Electric Corp 96/12/19 MRAGLILF J. Document Control Brasish (Document Control Deet) 7pp 91981 006-91881 015
- -8703050171 Hon-propository "NRC/Util Meeting on Model 61 SG Tube Integrity & AC Nethodology "
  Westinghouse Becine Corp WCAP-14796 96/12/31 186pp 91981 016-91981 180
- 9783900441 Forwards emende to koensee & 78, modifying SQ tube plugging critisms in 78.3.4.5 & allowable feelings hint in TS 3.4.5.2 RUEGERLG M Pacific Gas & Electro Co. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desi). 2pp. 92011 196-92007 264
- --#709868444 Application for amonds to boonses OPR-80 & OPR-82 revenue various TS resident to support implementation of voltage-based SQ table plugging critical at middled to support implementation or vortige-served out uses program on DCPP RUEGER,G M Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 97/02/26 16pp \$2001 188-92001 200
- -9703090448 Proposed tech spece, modifying SG tobe plugging criticis in TS 3.45 & allowable leakage limit in TS 3.45 & allowable limit in TS 3.45 &
- 878980349 Summery of 870130 meeting w/PGSE in Rockwile,MD is status of pene-sisten seal program List of attendess & handcust end; 8LOC48,3 D 87/02/27 31pp 81868 274-91868 304
- \$769070145 Application for amends to licenses CPR-90 & DPR-82 proposing to review TS 3/4 6.1 1, "AC Sources Operating," to clarify that EDG leaking as initialing from "laterally" conditions rather that "embers" conditions. \$10.500 Med See & Electric Co 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 12pp 92058 334-82058 959
- -8708978167 Proposed lech ageos rinsering TS 3/4 8 1 2, "AC Sources Operating," to clarify that BDG leasing is intested from "elentity" conditions rather than "ambient" conditions Pacific Gaz & Electino Co 97/02/27 13pp 92056 848-82056 358
- 9703120449 Ack recept of 870206 response to 861009 request for into per 10CFRS0 54(f) re adequacy & systemblety of design bases into No addit into mandad 8LDOM-S D 97/02/04 RUEGER,G M Pacific Ges & Electric Co 2pp 92579 278-
- 8703180175 Forwards comments on draft NUREG-1560, "fachvidual Plant Foarm Program Perspectives on Reactor Salety & Plant Parformance Sammary Rept," per 901213 request RUEGERIUGH Peorle Gae & Electric Co. 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp. 92190 345-92190 346

- #790130291 Noblication of 970325 meeting w/util in Rock/#6,MD to decome ASW bysess promy mod 2 use of attow laps:
  BLOCA(SID 97/03/(1 BATEMAN,WIH Spp 92109307-82(09309
- 8703346292 Informe that scenare 970131 request to withhold WCAP-11082, Rev E.WCAP-11594,Rev 2 & WCAP-14646,Rev 1 from public declorate,per 10,07612 760,granted BLOOM,8 0 97/03/13 SEPP,H A. Westinghouse Electric Corp 4pp 92204 355-92204 366
- \$700280448 Provides update to response to St. 85-05, "Assertance of Equipment Oper-ebitly & Contemment Integrity During Design-Bases Accident Conditions " WOMACKLE Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 97/09/17. Document Control Brench (Docu-ment Control Desit). 4pp. 92291 132-92291 135
- etritizations4 Forwards nev of Beasts for TS 9/492, "Requeling Operations," instrumentation," which allows use of attempts source range deleptor during Mode 6 SPLEGER, GM Penatro Gay 6 Specim Co 97/09/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) Spp 9225) 268-82251 278
- 474926006 Proposed tech apecs review TS 2/492, "Returing Operations Instru-mentation," fellowing use of an alternatic source range detector during Mode 6 \* Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 97/03/18 -tpp 92251 275-92251 276
- 9793298085 Summary of 931120 meeting w/PGAE & Weetinghouse in Ricciwila,MD to discuss SQ elferniste repeir criterie & laber support plate seuce List of attendees & hendout.end BLCOM.(3 D Region 2 (Post \$20201) \$7/09/25 Region 2 (Post \$20201) 165ep 92262 030-62262 195

#### C. Inspection reports. IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 9790729097 Forwards map rept 60-275/99-24 & 50-323/98-24 on 951222-970201 & notice of wolshop HOWELL,AT Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 FIUEGER/G M Pecilic Gas & Bisc-inc Co 5pp 92060 108-92069 145
- -9709120911: Notice of violetom from intep on 991222-0201 Violetom noted Plant Steff RANNEY Committee approved increasing unit 2 vestor coolers from low separation TS based on moreostal metallurament uncertaintee w/o winter SE.

  \* Region 4 \$7001 620201] 97/32/28 2pp 92093 173-82086-114
- +6708120817 Inep repts 50-275/98-34 & 50-325/98-24 on 981222-970201 Violetone notos lásjor sresa respectad operations, marri, engineering à plant support. \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/62/26 32pp 92066 115-92066 145
- BTRESHEDS MRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westmesses in Plant Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Trisuigh Side " MARTINIT T 97/03/04 Conspictated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92095.203-
- 9705040536 MMC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Dusing Generic Lin 69-10 Closecut Imps;" MARTINAT T 97/03/06 Consciklated Edison Co of Hew York, Inc. 14pp 92005 212-02005 225
- 9793309142 Ack recept of 970214 M informing NRIC of steps laten to correct weightens noted at interrupts 50-275/98-23 & 50-323/98-23
  HONELLAT Region 4 (Post 520201) 97/09/11 RUEGER,G M Pacific Ges & Electino Co 3pp 92188
- \$793208154 Adv recept of \$70210 informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations noted in map rept \$0-375/68-21 & 50-323/68-21 on \$70109 MOVELL\_A.T. Region 4 (Rost \$20201) \$77/03/11 INJECER\_G M. Paorie Gas & Electric Co 4op \$2189/012-92108-015
- 9703180395 Forwards RAI re plant,units 1 à 2 second 10 yr interval ISI program plan & associated requests for rotel

  BLOCM,B.D 97/03/12 RUEGER,G M Pacific Gas & Startino Co. 10pp 92060 347-
- 8793140142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Smaller Subcomponents" MARTINIT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edecin Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 82257 001
- 97/00140140 NRC Info Notice 67/000, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Setponts 8 Performance lesses Associated W/Long MSSV Info Piping " MARTINGTT 97/03/12 Consciedated Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 011-
- 9703140344 NRC lefo Nobos 97-010, "Liner Plate Common in Conomie Contamments " MARTEN,TT B7/08/13 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc 12pp 92257 020-92287 031
- 8703190(19) NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Coment Eroson From Containment Subfounda-tions at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTIN,T T 87/05/2) Consolidated Edeon Co of New York Inc. 11pp 92267-038-92257-042
- 9703190109 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Agreg & Failure of ITE/Goold AC Religio Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTIN, T. 97/08/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257-043-92257-062
- 9703380255 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Dehcent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Pleats" MARTINLT T 87/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, (no 8pp 92257 063-92267 068

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$703190104 "1996 Armani Summary Rept on Dectarge Mandowing at DCPP " W/ 970229 in PCWERS,R P Profit Cas & Electric Co 95/12/31 BRIGGS,R W Catterna, State of 65pp 92120 g/9482120 344
- 9703290315 "Tabulation of Personnel Exposure to Redistron for 1995" W/970320 to RUEGER,Q M Peorlio Gae & Electric Co 96/12/91 Spp 92252 363-92253 357
- 9703879201 Forwards semi-annual fitness for duty performance rept for period of Jul-Cito 1995 POWERS,R P. Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Costs). 7pp. 92050 354-92050 361
- 9783948179 Monthly operating rapis for Feb 1997 for Dubbo Cargon, Units 1 & 2 W/ 970317 ftr COLEY, W.E., FARRERLO., POWERS, R.P. Pacetic Gas & Secting Co. 97/09/28 13pp 92241 19942941 201

#### V. Operator Examinations

9703000361 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elementary of oath town schedule for operator loserang MARTIN(T 97/03/06 Conscistated Educin Cor of New York, Inc. Spp. 82177-040-82177-047

#### DOCKET 59-524 UNUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT 2

#### F. Security, medical, energoecy & fire protection plans

- 9703040141 Revised EPIPsunctuding nov 10 to OPEP-03.4.7, "Automation of OR-Site Dose Projection Procedures" 5 rei 13 to OPEP-04.2, "Emergency Psoeties & Equipment,"
  "Carrier Power & Light Co. 97/02/27, 47pp. 91958 278-91958 324
- 8763416136 Fornerds map repts 50-261/97-02.50-324/97-01,50-325/97-01 & 50-400/ 97-02 on 970113-0216 Violations moted bevirn appearent wolations were identified & bering considered for exceleted enforcement action JAUDONLP Report 2 (Post: 800301) 97/02/29 ORSER,W.S. Carolina Power & Light Co. 7pp. 92078 201-92078 219
- -8768116126 insp. repts 50-261/97-02.50-326/97-01 & 50-328/97-01 & 50-400-97-02 on 970113-0205 Violetions noted Major Ames suspected access sufficiently in the for duty programs (Post \$50201) 97/02/26 12pp 92076 208-92078 219

#### M. Conord correspondence

8763189061 Requirets soy of KIRC syc/destribution list to refer i recent personnel & title charges WALT.T D. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/09/15 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp. 92137 331-92137 333

# K. UMRy Float Gafety Analysis Report (FSAR) & amends

- \$700206005 Forwards Rev 14 to "L/FSAA" for Brunswick Steam Electino Plant Units: 1 & 2" Rev 14 needed UFSAR pages submitted in support of BSEP improved TS conversion project.

  CAMPSELL,W R. Carolina Power & Light Go. 97/03/17 Document Control Brauch (Document Control Deat) Spp. B2271 229-92211 319.
- -4763260193 Rev 14 "UPSAR for Brunemok Steen Bestro Plant Unite 1 & 2 "
   Ceroline Power & Light Co. 97/03/17 8600 922(1)234-922(1)319

### P. Operating Kornes stage documents & correspondence

- B76044842 Forwards non-proprietary WCAP-14774, "Analysis of 300 DEG Capacides Caroline Power & Light Co Brunswick Unit 2 Redistrict Surveillence Program" CHAPPSELLW R Caroline Propriet & Light Co 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control District) 3pp 91978 280 91978 383
- -6740916548 Non-proprietary "Analysis of 300 DEG Capasie from Carotea Power & Light Co Stransvok Unit 2 Reactor Vessel Radiation Surveillance Program "TEREKE, BURGOS,BIN, ANDERSON,SI, Westinghouse Electric Corp. WCAP-14774 96/11/30 112pp 91978 243-91978 303
- EFECTION 185 Provides response to request for addition or accord being taken in reappraise to seques identified Brough power upritis project at plant CAMPSELL, W R. Caroline Prover & Light Co. 97/62/26 Document Control Seanch (Document Control Deak) Spp. 82031 254-92031 238
- 8783126184 Thatternth pertail response to PCIA request for documents. Forwards App Vincomis being states evaluate in PDR POMBLIA, Division of Friedom of Information 3 Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BINDER,NS Debender & Plengton 24pp (92284-001-32287-173
- -6004050283 Concludes that Region P plants have or are laking appropriate actions to riseave requirements for alternate train testing from TS.
  LANAS & C. Assestant Director for Region II Reactions 93/02/31 PARTILOW, J.G. Associate Director for Projects (Post 970411) 3pp 92284-099-92284-098.
- -8783180829 Proposed tech space incorporating new TS which applies to condenser valceum pump solition authenionisticm

  \* Carolina Power & Light Co. 97709705 22pp 92196 069-92196 110

- -670519699 Rev O to "Control Room & Offsite Doses, Due to Costrol Rod Drop Accoders," RENNERAL Carolina Power & Light Co CPSL-CED-48-02 R00 97/01/64 246p 92136 111-92136 134
- \$76e195055 Forwards ECCS evaluation models which summarizes results & shows absolute value of changes & errors approx 23 F for QE7 fuel JURY,K Camplans Power & Light Co. 97/03/10 Document Control Dead; 1 top \$2201 162-92201 172
- 9705190866 Requests approval for plant to use allemative to ASAE BSPV code requarements for scarn of Class 1,2 8.3 amagrafly welded statchments. ARRYXAR Carotina Power 8. Light Co. 97.09/11 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 5pp 92201 518-82201 329
- 87631469134 Forwards RAI ne seame quasication of nechamos à electroni équipment 48 plantunds 1 à 2 TRIMBLEUC 97/03/12 CAMPBELLWR Caroline Power & Light Co. 8pp 92126 105-92126 191
- 97832461339 Forwards response to NRC Gt. 96-06, "Periodic Ventication of Design-Bean Capability of Satisty-Related Motor-Operated Valves" CAMPSELL W R. Caroline Power & Light Co. 97/05/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 5pp 92247 251-92247 266
- 9708390343 Forwards SE re CP&L review of power uprate process & commitment preventing operation at sprated power levels for plant Units 1 & 2 TRIMBLE,D C 97/03/16 ORSER,W S Caroline Power & Light Ce 4pp 92204 253-92204 257
- --678300646 SER re-CPSL review of power laprate process & commitment prevening operation at uprated power layers for plant, Units 1 & 2 \*\* 97/03/18 11pp 92204 255-92204 267
- 9703296335 Parquettis entrepensent discretion permitting continued operation w/o completion of antimirvantation response time testingual carrierly delined in TS for RPB,6003 8 spointen actuation instrumentation.
  CAMPSCLLW R. Carcine, Privar & Light Co. 97/08/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 9pp 92253 186-92259 214.
- -6700290937 Proposed tech specs permitting continued operation w/o contribution of instrumentation response time leating as out-writy defined in TS, for RPS, ECCS & ecletion extension estimated in the contribution of Computer Power & Light Co. 67/03/21. http://doi.org/10.1007/22.2004-92250.2014
- \$796296329 Requests enforcement describen permitting continued operation w/o contribution of metrumentation response time flesting as conversly defined in TS for RPS\_ECCS 8 accision activities materialistics.

  CAMPRELLW R. Caroline Foreign 6 Light Co. 97703/22 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet): 9pp. 92253 223 82253 242
- -8782360932 Proposed tech space permitting continued operation w/o completion of restructions responde time testingles currently defined in TS for RPS,ECCS & reolation activation restrumentation. 1 Caroling Power & Light Co. 97/09/22 | 1 pp. 92253 292-92253 242
- #793279295 Decusers 970321 notice of enforcement decretion or complemes w/definition in TS for estimant sepones area. NRC concludes the NCED should be granted to avoid undersable transmits. REBNIARTIM. 97/09/25 CAMPSELL,W.R. Garoline Power & Light Co. 4pp 82254 390-92254 363

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Beliefins & correspondence

- #746119120 Forwards whap replie 50-251/97 (2.50-324/97-01,50-325/97-01 & 50-400/ 97-02 on 970113-0216 Violebors noted Sevian apparent violebors were identified & being considered for exculated enforcement action JAU/DOM, P. Region 2 (Pour 820(01) 97/02/28 ORSER,W.S. Carolina Power & Light Co. 7pp. 92078 201-92078 219
- \$760646265 NRC (nio Nipton 97-006, "Workmanne in Plans-Specific Energency Operating Procedures for Relating Secondary Side of Dry Orce-Through Side." MARTIN, TT. 97/93/04 Correctance Educa Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92035-203-92068-911
- 9783946339 NRC Info Monce 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Life 69-10 Closeout Inags"

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Committeed Edition Co of New York, Inc. 14gp 92/08/212-12/235/225
- 97831401142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Federat of General Electric Magne-Black Cabust Breaker Subcomponents." MARTINITY 97/03/12 Conscidered Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 001-92257 010
- E759546149 NPC Into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Volve (M98/)
  Setpoints & Performance Issues Associated W/Long M55V Intel Pigning "
  MARTIN TT 87/09/12 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 98257-01199267-010
- 8785148144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concreté Contammanie." 97/03/13 Consolidated Edwon Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257-020-92257-001
- 6743246168 Responds to NRC 970214 ftr re-violations noted in imap roots 50-324/96-16 & 50-325/96-16 on 861206-970119 Corrective actions test gauges for RMR & HPCI eye replaced & personnel involved was counsided on importance of adminished to Sit LEVIS,W Carolina Power & Legis Co 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 6pp 92242 266-92242 276

- 97031199136 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Convent Security From Containment Subfounda-tions at Nuction Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edmon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 9708190139 Suppl 1 to NRIC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Fature of ITE/Gould AC Retays Used at Safety-Related Applications." MAPTIN, 7 97/09/21 Controllated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257-045-92257-053
- 8780309251 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants"

  MARTINET 97/03/24 Consolidated Extern Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-083-

#### R. Perfectio operating reports & related correspondence

- \$703908445 "Semi Annual Radioschio Efficient Release Ropt," Jul-Dec 1998 W/ 970224 fr LEVIS,W Caroline Power & Light Co. 96/12/31 322pp 92000 001-92000 322
- \$70\$000345 Forwards semantual "FFD Program Performance Data for Penod 900701-WALT,TD Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deat), 1p. 91989 278-81999 288
- #8704056251 "FFC Program Fertomence Data for Period 860701-1231 " GRAYES.A S. Carolina Power & Light Co. 96/12/31 11pp 81999 278-91999 290
- 9705190154 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for BSEP, Units 1 & 2 W/970312 to HARRISCHLF, JURY,K.R. Carolina Fower & Light Co. 97/02/28 10pp 92201 286-92201 295

#### V. Operator Examinations.

- 9783280163 Forwards excepting registration to us April 1997 generic fundamentals ecom PERBLES,T A Region 2 (Poet 620201) 97/02/06 BARNES,G P Carolina Power & Light Co Spp. 62266 081-62255 083
- \$703040434 Forwards proprietary notalization that entendual hosesed on Brunswick Steam Electric Plant, Units 1 & 2 has been researched to non-fooneed activities 5 is ceres should be terminated Enci visitivist, per 100-FF2 790(a)(6).

  CAMPSELL, WR Caroline Previot & Light Co. 97/02/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 2pp 91991 535-91991 337.
- 97092/0157 Forwards response to questions raised during Region R 1996 Training Man-agers Conference or requalification hours & requalification framing PEEBLES,T.A. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97703/04 SARNES,G.P. Carokins Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92256 101-92256 102
- 9703040291 tasues NRC Administrative Ltr 97 02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elementor of sall exam schedule to: operator licensing MARTINLT? 97/03/08 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92:77 040-92:177 047

## DOCKET 58-825 BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT 1

# F. Security, medical, emergency & lire protection plans

- S7030401451 Revised EPPA uncluding rev 10 to OPER-05 4.7, "Automation of ON-64e Ocea Projection Procedures" & rev 13 to OPER-04.2, "Emergency Facilities & Equations of Company Company Company Company Company Company Comp Circles, Power & Light Co. 97/02/27, 47pp, 91959 278-91958 324
- 9703110128 Forwards into repts 50:251/97-02.50-324/97-01.50-325/97-01 & 50-400/ 97-02 on 970113-0216 Violations noted Seven apparent volations were identified & being considered for escalated enforcement action JAUDON, JP Region 2 (Fost \$00201) 97/02/28 ORSER.W.S. Carolina, Power & Light Co. 7pp 92078 201-82078 219
- -9793119429 Into repts 60-291/97-02,50-324/97-01 & 50-325/97-01 & 50-400-97-02 on 970112-0205 Violetone soled Major areas supported access authorization & Minema r duly programe Region 2 (Pois 520201) 97/02/28 12pp 92078 206-92078 219

### H. General correspondence

9708140091 flequests reviol NRC evoldstabution let to reflect recent personnel & tria changes WALT,T D. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/03/11. Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deat). Spp. 92137 581-92137 333

## K. UMIty Final Selety Analysis Report (FSAR) & assends

- 970320000 Forwards Rev 14 to "UFSAR for Brunswick Steem Electric Plant Units 1 & 2" Rev 14 revised UFSAR pages extended in support of BSEP improved TS conversion project
  GAMFRELLW R Caroline Power & Ughi Co 97/03/17 Document Control Branch
  (Document Control Deal) Spp 82211 225-89211 319
- ⊶IT02206183 Rev 14 "UFSAR for Brunswick Steem Electric Plant Ures 1 & 2 " " Cardena Power & Light Co. 97/03/17 68pp 92211 234 92211 319

### F. Operating Rosnes stage documents & convenientemes

9702970195 Provides response to request for addition relacions being taken in re-sponse to issues identified through power oprate project at plant. CAMPRELLUY R. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Bitanch (Document Control Desk) Spp. 82301 (244-8208) (254-8208)

- 9703120104 Tertaceth perhal response to POIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made available in PDR POWELLR. Devision of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 EMIDER,N.S. Debisions & Humpton, 2-lip 92244 001-92287 173
- -6084988285 Concludes that Pergon II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to sensoral requirements for attenues trans taking from TS: LANAS,G.C. Assistant Director for Region II Reactions 49/06/3). PARTILOW,J.G. Associato Director for Projecte (Post 970411). Spp. 49284-046-92294-989.
- 109130335 Application for amends to licenses DPR-71 & DPR-92 to incorporate new TS which applies to condenser viscourin pump isolation instrumentation CAMPSCLLWR Caroline Power & Light 6 97/03/95 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal) 1 tpp 92136 079-92136 134
- Proposed tech space incorporating new TS which applies to condensor vectors curre college includes their proposed. Vectorin pump soleton inclinimentation
  "Carpina Power & Light Co. 97/03/05, 22pp. 82138 089-92138 110
- -870\$130\$20 Rev 0 to "Oprisol Room & Officia Doses Due to Control Red Drop Acqudent." RENHER,H Carolina Power & Light Co CP&L-CED-M-02 R00 97/01/34 24pp
- 8703199088 Forwards ECCS evaluation models which surrenesses results & shows ab-solute value of changes & errors approx 23 F for GE7 fluid JURY, K. Carolina, Power & Light Co. 97/03/10 Document Control Grandh (Document Control Desk) 11pp 92201 162-92201 172
- 57801900000 Requests approved for plant to use alternative to ASRAS 9AFV code re-questiments for even of Class 1,2 & 3 integrally unided alterheads. JURY XCR Certains Power & Light Co. 97/03/11 Decument Central Branch (Decu-ment Control Cest) Spp. 92201 316-82201 320
- 9703140166 Forwards RAI re seame quelification of machanical & electrical equipment at plantiques 1 & 2 TRIMOLE, D.C. 97/08/12 CAMPSELL, W.R. Caroline Power & Light Co. Spp. 92128 198-92129 198 198-92129 198
- 9703240139 Forwards response to NRC GL 95-05, "Percolic Verification of Design-Best Capability of Barlety-Related Motor-Opinisted Valves."

  CAMPSELLW R Caroline Power & Light Co 97/05/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 6pp 92247-251-92247-255
- \$708200943 Forwards SE re-CPSI, review of power uprate process 8 commission pre-venting operation at aprated power levels for plant Units 1 S. 2. TRIMBLE,DC 97/03/18 ORSER,W S Carolina Power & Light Co. 4pp. 92204 283-
- -9709290844 SER re CPSL review of power uprate process & commitment preventing operation at abrated power levels for plant, Units 1 & 2 \* 97/03/16 11pp 62204 256-92204 257
- 8763280336 Acqueets enforcement decretors, permitting continued operation w/o completion of stratumentation response tene treatingué commité delimid in 15 for RPS,ECCS & explation adaption notificamentation.

  CAMPERLL,W R. Carolina Fourier & Light Co. 97/03/21 Document Control Scientific (Document Control Desk). Spp. 92253 196-92253 214
- -80002280037 Proposed facts space permitting continued operation w/o dompleton of instrumentation response time testing as currently defined in TS, for PPS,ECCS 5 includes relations returnmentation.
   \*Cerofinal Power & Light Co. 97/09/21 11pp 92293 204-92293 214
- S709260928 Requests enforcement discretion perinciping continued operation w/o completion of instrumentation response time sestinguée ourrently defined in TS for RPS,CCCS at eloistion sessation intervientation.

  CAMPBELL,W R. Caroline Power & Light C. 997(09/22 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) Spp. 92253-92253-92
- #ITE2268832 Proposed tech specs permitting continued operation w/o completion of setrumentation response tens laterages currently defined in TS for RPSUSCS & solution actuation returnshibition of Carolina Power & Light Co 97/03/22 11pp 92253 232-92263 242
- 8789278209 Decuses 970321 notice of enforcement decretion in completice w/defea-tion in TS for instrument response time. NRC concludes that NCED should be gentled to avoid undescribts transants. RENHARTJA: 9703/25 CAMPSELLWR Caroling Power & Light Co. 4pp. 92254-950-92254-363

## Q. Enspection reports, IE Substitut & correspondence

- 9763116180 Formande insp repts 50-251/97-02\_50-324/97-01,50 325/97-01 & 50-400/ 97-02 on 970113-0216 Valations noted Seven apparent wolletons were standard & being considered for escalated enforcement schori JAUDONJ P Rep
- -970\$1 90129 kmp rupts 50-251/97-02-60-324/97-01 & 50-325/97-01 & 50-400 97-02 on 970113-0205 Yokmons rosed Major areas respected access sufficiential & Minesa for duty programs Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/26 1200 92076 208-92078 219
- 5783840395 NRC Into Notice 97-005, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refiting Secondary Side of Dry Occe-Through Side "
  MAATTN,T T 97/03/04 Concentrated Edition Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82035 205-
- 9709040938 NRIC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lir 69-10. Closecut (seps " 57/09/06 Conscilidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14gp 92035 212 92035 225

- 9703140142 NRC Info Nobos 97-006, "Potential Faitures of General Electric Magne-Start Circuit Broater Subcomponents" MARTRILT 97/03/12 Correctidated Educin Co of New York Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-92257 010
- \$793148149 MRC Info Notice \$7-000, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Velve (MSSV) Safconts & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " saARTIN,TT 97/05/12 Conscidered School Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 62257 011-92257 019
- 9748348144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corressor in Concrete Contemporals."
  MATINITY 97/03/13 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 13pp 92257 920-92257 031
- 979424915F Persponde to NRC 970214 for re-violations noted in map repts 53-324/96-18 & 60-325/96-18 on 961208-970116 Corrective extrems test gauges for RMR & HPCI are reptacted a personnel swofred was counseled on importance of advances to Six LEVISW Caroling Power 8 Light Co 97/03/17 Decument Control Stanich (Document Control Deek) 9pp 92242 256-92242 276
- 8795189599 MRC Into Notice 97-011, "Consent Encorn From Contamment Subloundstions of Musley Peners Plants." AAR/TRAIT 97/08/21 Consolidated Edech Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92857-032-92257-042.
- 8703195139 Suppl 1 to 167C Into Hotros 92-627, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Fallene of ITE/Gould AC Relate Used in Safety Related Applications " MARTINITY 97/09/21 Correctedated Edison Co of New York Inc 10pp 92257 043-92257 053
- #799306211 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nucleor Power Plants" MARTIN.TT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257-059-82657-059

#### FL Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8703086448 "Sem-Armyel Radioactive Etituart Pulegee Rept," Jel-Dec 1996 W/ 970225 it LEVIS,W Caroline Power & Light Co 96/12/31 322pp 82000-001-92000 322
- 8783888246 Forwards seminannual "FFD Program Parformance Data for Pariod 980701-1251 "
  WALT,T.D. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Beats) 1p. 91909 278-91909 288
- -9780958291 "FFD Program Performence Date for Period 980701-1231" GRAVES,A S. Caroline Power & Light Co. 96/12/51 17pp 91999 279-91999 289
- 9703190184 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for BSEP.Units 1 & 2 W/970312 for HARRISON,F., JURY,K.R. Garolina Power & Light Co. 87/02/28 10pp. 92201 288-92201 295

# 9. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

8708190038 LER 87-001-00-on 970129/red block représe surveillance madéquacy discovered Cassaed by stadequate administrative review of reformations changés difecting procedure step rule Temporary procedure remed W/970227 for TABCRS, LEVIS,W Carolina Power & Light Co 87/02/27 Spp 82109.018-92109.023

# V. Operator Examinations

- 9703260163 Forwards campling religibilities for April 1997 generic fundamentality septim PEEBLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 850201) 97/02/06 SAPINES,G.P. Carolina Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92265 061-92265 063
- 8743644064 Forwards propriettry notification that individual floerand on Bininesick. Steen Electric Plant Units 1 & 2 has been relating and to non-Rotineed activities 8 incents should be terminated Esci withheld,per 10CFR2 78046(8) CAAFRELL W R Cacolon Forwar 3 Light Co 97762/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deald) 2pp 91961 336-91961 337
- 97032779187 Forwards response to questions sisted during Region 8 1996 Training Managers Conference in requisitions hours 5 requisitions intering PESILES,T A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97703704 BARNES,G.P. Caroline Fower & Light Co. 2pg. 92256 101-82256 102
- 9783846291 Isause NRC Administrative Lir 97-92 to all holders of OLs or CPg for rudear power rections re-elimination of nell exam echedule for operator licensing AGATIN\_TT 97/03/06 Connected Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Sup. 92177-040-92177-047

# DOCKET SO-827 SEQUOYAH HUGLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1

# F. Security, medical, erangency & fire protection plans

- 9703180169 Forwards copies of reve to GPIPs including rev 22 to EPIP-1 rev 12 to EPIP-2, rev 14 to EPIP-3, rev 14 to EPIP-3, rev 19 to EPIP-5 & rev 6 to EPIP-14 W/o encis
  SHELLIK H. Terminages Valley Authority 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Devid) 2pp 92185 356-92125 360
- BPERESHURZE Provides first penodic status right for SON Fire Protection Improvement Plan Rept informs MRC on programs of efforts niedle in conjunction w/improvement plan SHELL,R M Tennesses Valley Authority 97/03/14 Cocument Control Branch (Dooument Control Desk), 2pp. 92249-357-88249-388.

#### H. General correspondence

9709048259 Provides updated distribution lists for Browns Party, Sequitysh, Welts Bar 6. Bablionis Nuclear Plants BAPON,R R Tensesses Valley Austronity 97/02/25 REYES,L. Region 2 (Post 520201) 7pp 91980 197-91980 209

#### J. Insurance & Indurately Information

\$700380134 Forwards with re-oriente property definition insurance, per 10CFR 50 64(w) 8ARON,P R. Tennosese Valley Authority 67/03/19 Document Combol Branch (Document Combol Desk). 3pp. 92242 297-92242 299

#### P. Operating Nomes stage documents & correspondence

- 9703190116 Submits summery of 970226 meeting w/will re operation performance of plant Lat of stitlendese 2 metil used in presentation end: LESSER.M.S. Region 2 (Poet 890201) 97/02/28 KINGSLEY,O.D. Tennesses Valley Authority 19pp 92019 229-92019 286
- \$703120104 Thetoerth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Foreside App V records being made evaluation PDR POWELL, Onsion of Fredom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) \$7703/01 BMDER,NS Debarrous
- -039498888 Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to narrows requirements for interacts from testing from TS LARIAS/S C Admistrat Careston for Region II Receives 83/03/31 PARTICINUS Automated Interaction (Post 6704/1) Spp 92284 086-92284 086
- 8703198343 Provides ust response to NRC RAI on nivers of TS change 95-95 re vultage-bisted shintes repail colores for 5G tobos. SHELL/RH Tennessee Valley Authors 97/03/12 Colument Control Brench (Document Control Desk)
- 9765190966 Application for amends to increase DPR-77 & DPR-79.ministing efforced enrotinates of Aust in TS Section 5.6.1.2 for new fact pt storage recks from 4.5 to 5.0 recept % U-236 SHELL,R H. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/13 4pp 92199-001-92189 040
- -8783190369 Proposed tech space Section 5.6.1 2./evining enrichment of fuel for near fuel pf: storage racks \*Technique Valley Authority 97/03/13 18pp 82199-005-92199-033
- -8783898480 "Unicoldy Analysis of Securitysh Unite 1 & 2 Fresh Funi Racks." PECTEALIM, BRADFUTE, J. SECKER, J. Tammescon Valley Authority 90/06/30 1700 82189 024-82190 040
- 9703196977 Ack record of 970212 response to NRC 961009 request for risk per 10CFR\$0.64(6) re adequacy & availability of design bases risk Addition to rest readed at the large HEBOOA,F.2 97/03/14 KINGSLEY,C.O. Tennessee Valley Authority 3pp 92177.116-92177.116-92177.116
- \$703246169 Provide distriction to Page 6 of End 1 from N did 970312 re NRC request for additivito for review of 18 Change 98-05 SHELLR H Tennessee Valley Authority 17/02/17 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Desit) 4pp 9/22/2/229-9/22/2/232
- 8793340821 Provides auppiemental response to request for eddit utio re TS Change Request 88-01 on convertion to Frametonie Cogerna Fuel SHELL,R H. Tennessee Valley Authory 97/03/17 Document Control Stanch (Dooument Control Desit) 3pp 92341 344-92341 346
- 8709380088 Provides 180-day response to NRC GL 98-05, "Periodic Verification of Design-Searc Capability of Safety-Released MCVs" (dd 960918 SALASE Terrimense Velifity Asthony) 97/205/17 Document Control Stanich (Document Control Stanich (Document Control Design 14pp 8/257 111-9/2277 124
- 8783200294 Forwards RAI re TS change request TS 96-07 for plant did 960525 HERNAMER W 87703/16 KINGSLEY,O.D. Termessee Valley Authority 3pp 92196/315-92195 317
- 9703250142 Reveald TS Change 98-01 to Looktee CPR-77 & CPR-78/revising appropriate specifications, surveillances & bases to effor for conversion from Westinghouse feet to Pramations Conjunit Fuel SHELL, N I Tennessee Valley Authority TVA-SQN TS-65-01 97/03/19 Cocument Control Brauch (Occument Control Coult)
- -8703250144 Proposed tech space to convenion from Westinghouse Electric Corp Field of Frankforte Cogeme Field \* Techniques Valley Authority 97/03/19 15cp 92251151-92251105
- 8783266172 Notification of upcoming meeting w/TVA on 970321 in Ruchwite;MD to discuss status of currently ongoing applications for amend of TS for plant.
  MARTIM,R g 97/03/20 HEBDCRUF J 3pp \$2231,006-82231,007
- 179320098 Responde to request for additutio to TS change request 96-01 on convention to Francisco Cogenz Fuel SHELL, R H. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/05/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch 92pp 92263 262-82263,293
- EPACASSIONS Provides its to document change in utilis commitments to salety NURSE-0737.Section 10-2, "Statil & Refert Turnover Provinctures," per MRC request. SHELL-R H. Terressee Valley Authority 87/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Debt), 4pp. 8253-349-9238-352
- \$795240135 Sequence add into m TS changes submitted by TVA concerning, "Ice Condenger for Whight Production & Chemical Analysis Servellance National Enteriors" HERNAN, R.W. 97/03/21 KINGSLEY, OD Tennessee Valley Authority 3pp 42218 011 92216 019

### C. Enspection reports, IS: Bulletins & Correspondence

- 9793945312 Informs of 970221 meeting w/util to discuss unresolved items documented in map repts 50-327/95-16 & 50-328/95-16 re-environ qualification Let of attendes & presentation handcuts and LESSER, M.S. Report 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/24 KINGSLEY, O.D. Tennessee Valley Authority 25pp 91951 063-91951 067
- 8762948274 Act record of 970297 ft enforming NRC of steps laten to correct violations noted in map repts 50-327788-12 & 50-328/96-12 on 970102 HOLLAND, WE Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/25 KIRGSLEY, O.D. Tennessee Valley Authority 3pp 91946 141-41946 143
- EVID9110161 Ack recept of 670218 ftr evictiming NPIC of steps laken to correct violations noted in imprince 56-327/96-16 8, 50-328/96-16.
  CHRISTRINSEN,H. Region 2, Prost 620201) 97/09/26 IdlNGSLEY,O.D. Tennamen Valley Authority Opp. 92030 356 92033 360
- 9703940365 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Weaknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedural for Retilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Tarough Side."

  MARKING T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92095 2032019-214
- \$793110121 Pointeds Auspones to NRC request for axidi arts on \$1.5 illustrace president test program plants for second ten-er interval \$1931. Ill Tennesses Valley Authority 97/03/04 Document Control Branch (Document Control Date) 17pp \$2116.332-92119.348
- \$785270126 Ack recept of \$70124 for in response to NRIC for sethidraming notice of solation noted in high rept 50-328/96-04-08 & 50-327/98-04-10 resulted on \$71220 limplementation of on-shall does assessment capability, examined during future map. BAPPLK P Region 2 (Plost \$20201) \$7703/04 KB(GSLEY,O D Tempessee Viginity Authority 4pp \$2256.082-92256.085
- 9760068358 MRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Owing Generic Ltd 69-10 Closefout Impe " MARTIN,TT 97/03/08 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 18008-2/12-92035-225
- 8785148142 NRC valo Nosce 97-008, "Potential Federac of General Electric Magne-Black Circuit Breaker Subcomponente" BARTRIATT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- \$790348149 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Miss Steam Spirity Velve (ASSV) Selpoints & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Infet Piping " MARTINITY 97/03/12 Consolidated Education Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92267-011-82267-016
- 9761279988 Forwards into so symptom of NFC Ot completed repline alteged decrements on agents tomeer enterior qualification engineer at citien LESSER,46 S. Region 2 (Foot 82)201) 97/03/12 (CRGSLEY,O-D Tomeesse Valley Authority 3pp 92256 044-92268 045
- 9703149144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Limor Plate Corresion in Concrete Contamments."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 98257 020-92257 001
- 9703350679 Responde to NRC 951219 for re-violations noted in map repts 50-327/96-11 8 50-328/96-31 Controlles actions design change notice was issued on 970311 ADNEYR 3 Terretates Valley Authority 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 82252 072-92252 074
- 9703180832 Forwards order reposing civil monetary possity in amount of \$50,000 Perielty in insponduot of koosees activities in compliance w/NRC requirements JORDANSEL Old of the Executive Desotor for Operations 87/03/17 KRNGSLEY,O D Terminesse Valley Authority Bipp 92151 397-92151 352
- 9703216014 Forwards agreed original of order imposing true anotherly penalty (TVA), for transmittal to Ofe of FR for publication. SATORIUS, M.A. Ofe of Engineering Post 570429; 97/09/19 MEYER, D.L. Autoe & Directives Review Strench (Post 620023); 1p. 98210-259-92210-269.
- 9709190139 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cowert Erceton From Containment Subfoundations at Nacteer Power Plants" MARTINUTT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 11pp 92267-032-92867-042
- \$700190100 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Palune of ITE/Could AC Relays Used in Satisty-Related Applications" | MARTELT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 043
- 9708280231 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Celebrat Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINIT 7 97/03/24 Corrected Education Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-063-02257-066

### P. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9783108023 "Annual Rept for 1986," concerting of occupetional exposure data,RCS specific activity stratyres & chaost generator relativity data,W/970226 for SHELL,R H. Tennesiste Valley Automity 95/12/81 12pp 92042 349-92042 360
- 879300163 Forwards Rivess for duty performance date for acciminate period of 960731 1231 BARON,P R. Tennesses Valley Authority 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Ceek) 21pp 91964336-61964366

9703 16006 Monthly operating repts for Fab 1697 for SCN W/970313 for HOLLCARON,T.J., SERELL,R 11 Terminates Valley Authority 97/02/28 10pp 92201 202-92201 211

#### B. Reportable cocurrences, LEPIs & related correspondence

- \$765834343 LER 97-001-00 on 970125,failed to perform aurveillance teeting on EDG start timer relays contained in start logic circuity Caused by madequate surveillance procedures Revised procedures & performed losting W/970224 for BAJRASZEWSKU, ADNEY,R.J. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/02/24 Spp 91971 300-91971 308
- 9709298325 Forwards LER 97-002-00,documenting condition resulting in granting of enloroument decretion & to deal w/problems encountered during maint activities to 2A-A DR governor ADREY\_R-J. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/13. Occument Control Branch (Docunatol Control Deak). 2pp. 9224d 295-92246 245.
- ••#785908082 LER 97-002-00 on 970214.TS ACT autoexists for DS 2A-A Caused by mechanical Splure of DS 2A-A governor actuator on engine 2 DS 2A-A governor actuators on both enginee replaced, Sectoral leated 8, PMT performed PROFFETT, I'W Teamstead Valley Authority 87/02/13 (pp 92245 238-92246 248

#### V. Operator Examinations

- \$769279114 Secrets that NRIC plans to advanation Generic Fundamentate Exam section of written operator increang exam on 970409 Facility must subret entron its indicating no candidates scheduled to perfecte or histing resides of candidates PESBLEST A Report 2 (Post 92201) \$7702/06 DRSCCLLR F Terroseco Valley Authority 3pp 92288.073-92250075
- 97/0326000 Forwards response to question raced during Region 8 1998 NRC Training Managers Conference PEEBLES,T.A. Region 2 (Poel 820201) 97/03/04 SHEPHERD,M Terriseses Valley Authority 2pp 82264 282-93264 283
- 9703040361 Issues NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors in elementary of right exam schedule for operator increase MARTRILT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-92177 047

#### X. Onable Blomps of Low Level Waste

8009840082 Forwards draft fir to all power reactor homesets no onate storage of low level wasterfor transmittel within the days ESSENHUT.D.G. Dissour of Loosang (800428-651124) 80/08/09 NCVAK,T. Assestant Decotor for Cogniting Reactors TEDESCOR. Assestant Director for Licensing LARIAS.G. Assestant Director for Safety Assessment. 11pp. 82246.001-92246.011

### DOCKET 50-236 SEGUOYAH MUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2

## F. Becarity, medical, amongoney & fire protection plane

- BYBS1881139 Forwards copies of revs to EPPS including rev 22 to EPIP-1, rev 12 to EPIP-2, sev 14 to EPIP-3, rev 14 to EPPS-4, rev 16 to EPPS-3 à rev 6 to EPPS-14 W/o encie SHELL, R H. Tannaspes Valley Authority 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 2pp 92195 358-92195 350)
- 8753288029 Provides final periodic status rept for SCN Fire Protector Improvement Plan Rept retorns NRC on progress of efforts made at conjunction w/improvement plan plan SHELLR H Transaspec Valley Authority 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 82249 357-92269 356

### H. Géneral correspondence

6790846235 Provides updated distribution tests for Browns Ferry, Sequeyah, Watte Ber & Sellefonte Nuclear Plants
9APCNUR R: Termessee Valley Authority 97/02/26 PEYES\_L Region 2 Post 820201) 7pp 91980 197-91980 203

## J. Insurance & indownity information

- 9790246134 Forwards wife re-drawing property demage insurance,per 10CFR 50 54(w) BARON,P R. Temposee Valley Authority 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak). 3pp. 82242 297-92842 299
- P. Operating Scenes sings documents & correspondence
- 9703190116 Submite summery of 870226 meeting w/util re operation performance of plant Lipt of 4therolese 6 metil used in presentation and LESSER,MIS. Region 2 (free! 850901) 97/02/26 KINGSLEY,OID Tennoseen Valley Authority 50pp 92019 224-92019 256
- ST03120304 Thirteenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made available in PDA. POWELL, R. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications, Sarvices (Post 940714) 97/03/201 SMI
- -6364660264 Concludes that Region III plants have or an taking appropriate actions to narrow requirements for alternate train testing from TS LAMAS,G C Assessment Descript for Region III Records 89/03/91 PARTLOW,J G Associate Descript for Property (Post 870411) 3pp 98284-998-98284-998

- 9793190345 Provides util response to NRC RM on review of TS change 96-95 re voltage-based alternate repair critains for 63 tables SHELL,R H. Tennesse Valley Authority 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest): 11pp 82199 171-82199 181
- \$795 (\$30396 Application for emends to beanage OPH-77 & OPH-79,exising allowed ennetment of hiel in TS Section 5.6.1.2 for new flust pit storage michs from 4.5 to 5.0 weight if U-235 SHELL,R M Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/13 4pp 92189 001-82189-040
- -- #9703180406 "Critically Analysis of Sequeyah Units 1 & 2 Fresh Fuel Racks."
  FECTEAU,M., BRADEUTEJ., SECKERJ. Tennesses Valley Austronity 90/06/30
  17pp 92189-024-92189-040
- #703198077 Ack recept of 970212 response to NRC 961009 request for into per 1002FES0 54(f) re-adequacy & availability of deepn bases into Addition not reeded at the brain HESDONLF J 97/03/14 KINGSLEY,O D Tannessee Valley Authority 3pp #2177 116-92177 118
- 9799249196 Provides clarification to Page 6 of Enci 1 from Nr did 970912 to NRC request for said into for review of TS Change 98-05 SHELL,R H Termessee Yalley Authority 97/08/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 4pp 92242 229-92242 232
- 8798260221 Provides supplemental response to request for addition to TS Change Request 86-01 on conversion to Francisone Cogenia Fuel SHELL, R.H. Ternesses Valley Authority 87/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 3pp. 92241 344-92241 346
- 970325006 Provides 160-day response to NRC GL 96-05, "Periodic Verification of Design-Basis Capability of Safety-Retained McVis" and 980918 SALAS,P. Tennesses Valley Authority 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch 14pp 8257 111-8257 124
- 9703280224 Forwards RAI re TS change request TS 96-07 for plant did 900825 HERMAN,R W 97703/18 KINGSLEY,O D Tennesses Valley Authority 3pp 92196-315-92195-317
- 9703290142 Revised T9 Change 95-01 to Licenses DPA 77 & DPR-79,revising appropriate specifications, surveillances & bases to allow for conversion from Washingtower fact to Franciscome Cogerna Fuel SHEUL R N. Terresser Valley Authority. TVA-SQN-T5-95-01 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 3pp. 92251 148-92251 166
- --8798050144 Proposid tech space to conversion from Westinghouse Electric Corp Fundto Francische Cogistia, Field. \* Termitische Velley Authority 97/09/18 18sp. 92251 151-92251 166
- \$193240172 Notification of upcovering meeting w/TVA on \$70321 in Recknile AED to decuse status of currently onegoing applications for amend of TB for plant MARTINUR © \$7703720 RESDONLF J Spp 92231 006-92231 007
- 8793200226 Responds to request for addit wfo re TS charge request 96-01 on convertion to Frametione Cogame Fuel SHELLE HI Tennessee Valley Authority 87/09/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deady 32pp 92259
- 8793360099 Provides fit to document change in util's commonents to settler NUFEG-0737.Section I C.2, "Shift & Rehalf Tomover Procedures," per MFC requisel SHELL.R.H. Termessen Valley Authority 97/03/20. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 4pp. 92283 348-92283 342.
- 6703640136 Requests addition of TS changes submitted by TVA concerning, "Los Concernos Nos Veget Reduction & Chemical Analysis Surveillance Interval Extension "HERDANIR W 97/03/21 KINGSLEY, OD Termitted Vigliny Authority 3pp 82216 011-92218 013

## Q. Inspection reports, III Bulletine & correspondence

- 9703948412 Informs of 970221 meeting w/util to discuss unresolved frame documented in visp repts 50 327/96-16 & 50-328/96-16 to environ qualification but of attendees & presentation handouts end: LESSER.M.S. Report 620201) 97/02/24 KBV6SLEY,O.D. Tenneesse Valley Authority 25pp 97961065-91961067
- 9703040274 Ack receipt of 970207 fir informing NRC of erops taken to correct violations index in inter-repts 50-327/96-12 & 50-329/96-12 to 970102 HOLLAND, WE Region 2 (Post 802001) 87/02/26 KINGSUEY, DD Tennestate Valley Authority 3gp 91945 141-91945 143
- 9703190161 Ack recept of 970219 in minorang NRC of steps taken to correct violations noted in map rapts 50-327/96-15 & 50-326/96-16
  CHRISTENSEN,H Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/26 KINGSLEY,C D Tennessee Valley Authority 3pp 62033 358-62033 390
- \$709040265 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Washinesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retiling Secondary Side of Dry Crice-Through Side." MARTIN, T. T. 97705/04. Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92035-203-92036-211.
- B795110121 Forwards response to NRC request for additivity or ISI & interved pressure lest program plane for accord leavy interval SH-FiLL RH Tennessee Valley Authority 97/08/04 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig) 17pp 92118 332-82119 346
- 4709270189 Ack recept of 970124 fit in response to NRC fit withdrawing notice of vicinition noted in map rept 50-325/98-04-08 6, 50-327/98-04-10 resent on 971220 implementation of on-shift dose assessment capability scenariod during latters map 6APR,KP Region 2 (Post 82021) 97/09/04 KINGSLEY,O D Tennessee Valley Authority 4pp 92250 082-92256 085
- BT93040359 MSC Links Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During General Ltr 36-10 Clostrout Inspe" 37/03/06 Correlational Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 52036 212-62035 225

- \$703140142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blest Circuit Breefer Subcomponents" MARTIN,17 1 97/03/12 Coreoldariad Edward Co of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-00(-92257-010
- 9705140143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inedocusts Main Steam Selety Valve (MSSV) Seconds & Performance Secus Associated W/Long MSSV Infet Pging." MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Corsolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-92257-019
- 8703279065 Forwards wife no synopsis of PRC OI completed rept no alleged disconnenttion against former environ qualification engineer all plant. LESSEPLAS S. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/12 KINGSLEY,O.D. Termospee Velley. Authory. 3pp. 92256.044-92266.045
- 8783946144 NRC into Notos 97-010, "Exter Plate Corroson in Concrete Contentioning."
  MARTINITT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 12pp 82287 020-92287 031
- \$703258071 Pasapoeds to NRC 961219 for a violations noted in map repts 50-327/95-11 & 60-328/98-11 Connective actions design change robbs vide easied on 970311 ADNEY/R J. Tennesses Valley Authority 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 92252 072-52252 074
- B788198082 Forwards order imposing and impostary penalty in amount of \$80,000 Penalty in imposing to finderwise activities in completions w/NRC requirements. JCRO/ANEL Cit. of the Executive Director for Operations 97/03/17 KINGSLEY,O.D. Tennesses Valley Authority. 3pp. 92151 337-92151 382
- --QPES180941 Order imposing chil monetery penalty-Order resulted from 980709-0822 insp which indicated that homese had not conducted activities in full compliance w/ NFC requirements. JORDANE L. Otc of the Executive Onecoor for Operations 97/09/17. Tensesses Valley Authority. 13pp. 92151.340-92151.332.
- 9703218014 Forwards agreed original of order imposing own monetary pensity (TVA),for transportation Die of FII for publication. SATORIUS,MA. Oto of Enforcement Post 670413) 97/03/19 NEYER,D.E. Rules & Directinal Review Branch (Post 920323) 1p 92210 293-92219 293
- 9703190136 NRC Into Noboe 97-011, "Cement Existion From Conterpretari Subtoundetions at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTEN,T.T. 97-08/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of Meet York, Inc. 11pp 92:57-032-92257-042
- 9703190139 Suppl 1 to NPC Into Notice 82-027, "Thermally included Accelerated Aging & Railune of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTIN,TT 87/09/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 DS2
- #700090239 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Dellocant Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nacional Power Plants "
  MARTIN, T.T. 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-05392257-056

# A. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703160023 "Annual Rept for 1996," consisting of occupational exposure data,RCS specific activity multiples & desail generator minibility data,W/970228 for SHELL,R M Termasses Valley Authority 98/12/31 12pp 92042 348-92042 380
- 8763080163 Forwards forwas for duly performance data for asc-month period of 980731-1831 BARDINUP R. Tennessee Velley Authority 87/02/28 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Desk) 21pp 91364 336-91964 356
- #703190065 Monthly operating repts for Fab 1997 for SON W/970313 for HOLLOWON,T.1. SHELLR H. Tennessee Valley Authority #7/02/28 10pp #2201 202-92201 211

### V. Courator Extratrolicas

- \$792279114 Informs that MRC plane to administrar Generic Fundamentals Exam section of ventran operator bornising exam on 970409 Facility study submit extent fit indicating no carriddates acted/date to participate or losing harms of candidates. PECBLES, T.A. Region 2 (Foots \$20201) 97/02/06 DRISCOLL, R.F. Tennessee Valley Authority 3pp 92296 075-82258 975
- 978328000 Forwards response to question resent denny Region II 1998 NRC Training Managers Conference PESBLES,T A. Region 2 (Post 880801) 97/03/04 SHEPHERD,M. Termessee Valley Authority 2pp 92264 282-92264 293
- 9703640011 leaves NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for muoleer power reactors re elemention of real exam schedule for operator transferor MARTINITY 97/09/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177 640-92177-947

## X. Onelte Storage of Low Level Waste

\$60,6940,052 Forwards shall life to all power reactor between se onese storage of low level vestion for transmitted within the disps.

EVEC MALIT D.G. Designs of Lepthams (800426-651124) 60/06/09 NOVAK, T. Assessant Descript for Operating Reactors TEDESCO, R. Assessant Descript for Lepthams (LAINAS, G. Assessant Director for Editor Assessment 11pp 92246-001-92246-011

#### DOCKET SO-229 MIDLAND PLANT, UNIT 1

### Q. Inspectios reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 9793040585 NFIC Info Notice 97-008, "Westmesses in Plant-Specific Energency Operating Procedures for Retiting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." MARTIN, T T 97/03/04 Conscisional Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82055-203-82055-211
- STANDARGES NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lir 69-10 Closecus Inspe" MARTINLT 97/05/06 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92093-212-92036-225
- \$703140142 NRC Into Notice \$7:006, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Start Circuit Breaker Subcomponents" MARTIN,T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92857 001-92857 010
- \$760140143 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Mein Steam Sejety Velve (MSSV) Setponts & Performence (seuse Associated W/Long MSSV) Intel Piging " MARTINLT " 67/03/12 Consolidated Edeam Co of New York Inc Spp 92257 011-9287 019
- 9763146144 NRC Into Notice 67-010, "Lister Plate Correction in Concrete Contamingride"

  MARTIN,TT 67/03/13 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92297 020-9287 061
- 9783190138 NPC Into Notice 97-011, "Centent Enteron From Continueurs Subfoundations of Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINLTT 97/08/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 092-62257 042
- 8705190138 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice S2-027, "Thormally Induced Application of Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications," MARTING T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92/057 044-92/25 052
- \$703790331 NRC into Notice 97-013, "Delicent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coatings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINLTT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp 98287-063-92267-068

#### V. Operator Exeminations

970304029.1 legace MRC Administrative for 97-02 to 48 holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power resource re-elevate/do 01 had exam softedule for operator beginning MARTER,T V 97/03/06 Compositioned Edison Co of Mey York, the 8gp 92177-040-92177-047

## DOCKET 80-580 MIDLAND PLANT, UNIT 2

### Q. Inspection reports, & Bulletins & correspondence

- 9703949285 NRC Info Naco+ 97-005. "Westuretees in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Britishing Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINLT 1 97/03/04 Contributed Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035 20392036 211
- STOCK-WICKS NRC Info Molnos 97-007, "Problems Identified During Genome Ltr 39-10 Closecut Inappe" BASKTIWI, T 97/03/08 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92036 212-92036 225
- 9700149142 NRC talo Nobre 97-006, "Potential Faitures of General Section Magne-Blast Caculi Breeker Subcomponents." MARTINETT 97/03/12 Compodeted Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-92257 010
- 970814914\$ NRC Into Notice 87-008, "Inadequate Main Steam Setaty Velve (NSSV) Setponte & Performance Seaso Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping" MARTIN, TT 97/08/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 98257 011-82267 019
- \$703149144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Limit Plets Contention in Concrete Contentional."

  MARTINI,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Go of New York, Inc. 12pp 92537 030-92257 031
- 9793190136 MRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cernent Ercerori From Containment Subjoundstions at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN,T T 97/03/21 Corecteded Edgen Co of Hew York, Inc. 11pp 92237 042-92257 042
- \$79319\$139 Suppl I to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Applicated Aging & Palums of ITE/Could AC Relays Used in Sefety-Related Applications." IMARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Contobdigated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 042
- 8783200221 MRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, TT 87/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257 083-0227 082

### V. Operator Exembracions

\$793040261 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for suckein purely reaction in plantington of cell exists schedule for operator togeties MARTIN, T 97-03/06 Consolidated Estimon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 D40-92177-047

#### DOCKET 80-851 DUMNE APRIOLD EDIERRY CENTER

#### F. Goourity, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- \$783108291 Delete: rev 12 to EPIP CPIP 4 1 Rev 64 to ordex provided

  \* IES Utimes fro., (formally lower Electric Light & Power Co) 97/03/05 2pp
  92044 354-92044 355
- 87931390064 Forwards, emergency properedness map rept 60-331/97-33 on 970203-07 No violations noted GRANT(0 E Region 3 (Poet 820201) 97/03/05 LUUL (ES Utilinas Inc., ((emerly lowe Eactso Light 5 Fower Co) 2pp 82078 240-82078 285
- -9703130102 Emergency preparedness was rept 50-331/97-03 on 970209-07. No volations noted Major speed supported review of emergency preparedness program \* Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/03/05 14pp 92079 242-82076 255
- 8793979014 Forwards map rept 80-331/97-02 on 970210-14 & notice of wolshion GRANT.GE Region 3 (Post 820301) 97/03/06 LUUL 858 Utilities (no. (formerly town Electric Light & Power Co) 2pp 92151 038-92151 061
- -9703170618 Motion of widelign from map on 970210-14 Violetion includ licenses personnel failed to inform (stellin physics personnel pror to opening contaminated sys.
   Region 3 (Poet 820201) 97/09/05 2pp 92151 038-92151 038
- —8763179025 Insp. sept. 50-331/97-02 on 870210-14 Violation notice Major areas espected radioactive seed transportation program, training 5 qualifications of paracetric 5 intersportation of LSA med.3CO 6 HPTs surveys.

  \*Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/90 120p 32151 040 82151 056

### P. Operating Rosses stage documents & correspondence

- 6703879179 Informs that no safety valve or safety relief valve testures or challenges ocoured during CT06 PEYEL PLIK E IES Utation inc., (formarly lows Electric Light & Power Co) 97/02/24 MRAGLIA,F J. 19 82031 250-82031 250
- 6763648237 Responde to request to provide confirmation of commitments re-compligates w/fajch spec instrument selections. FRANCLIF (ES Updates Inc., (bornerly lows Bactino Light & Power Co): 97/02/25 (EACH,A.E. Region 3 (Post 820201): (Opp. 91980 209-91980 219
- 9703040431 Ack recent of 970211 fir in response to NRC fir dd 961009 request for into purtuums to 1007936 64(f) in adequatry & availability of design bases into No addition needed (FLLY G 8 87/02/27 LRL), IEB Utilises Inc., (formerly lower Electric Light & Power Co) 3pp. 91636 337-91839 338
- 9769190637 Informs of completion of metallicition & operation of on-line stability predictor software in response to GL 94-02.
  FRANZUF 1653 United Inc., (committy lowa Electric Light & Power Cot 97/03/05 COLLING,SU 2pp 92125 166-92128 167.
- 8783129410 Nosficetion of 970320 meeting w/vbi in Rockville,MD to discuss isoensee precision of treeing TS astrones & precision of not entering LGO action statements during contain euroelisances WEAVERLO 9703713 CARPENTER,C 3pp 92079 244-92079 266
- \$753\$60040 Provides updated into re-calculated reactor visced level ofted in it did 980118 to request for TS change RTS-2696 concerning reactor materialisms visited level exclusion astronic change PRANC\_IF (ES United line; (formatly lower Electric Light & Power Co): 97/03/11 COLLINS,SJ. 3pp 82201310-82201312
- \$763289192 Forwards 180-day response to GL-96-05 "Ponodic Verification of Design-Basis Capability of Salety-Related Nation-Operated Valves " FRANZJF IES Utilities inc. (formarly levis Electric Light & Power Co) 97/03/17 COLUNS,S.J. Spp. 92257 132-92257 138
- H793218883 Notellation of 970403 meeting white in Rockville,MD to decrete status of spent fund storage at plant.

  MELLY,GE 87/19 CAMPENTER,C 4pp 92220 304-92220 307
- \$793299349 Documents plant FSAR enprovement intertwee to MRC enforcement policy ray, MLREG-1600,ded 981016
  PEVELER,X E IES Utilities Inc., (formerly lowe Electric Light & Power Co): 97703721
  2pp 02290 357 92290 359

## Q. Inspection reports, (E Selletine & nerrespondence

- 8783646186 Responds to NRC It re wolstons noted in map rept 50-331/96-07 Combo two actions tegicial was changed, additional recisions were completed & work proparated without modern! FRANZ, F IES Uphase Inc., (Jornesty Iowa Sectino Light & Power Co) 97/02/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 9pp 91990 119-91990 126
- 8793870197 Forestrick responses to violations noted in linep Rept 50-331/95-11 Corrective actions request extisted as part of corrective action program FRANZUF RES Utations Inc., ((correctly form) Electric Light & Powel Cot 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Cont
- STRUCKERS NRC IND Notice 97-006, "Weekneese in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through 9Gs " MARTIN,TT 97/09/04 Coreolabited Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp 92035-203 82036-21.
- 970\$180094 Forwards emergency proparatives step rept 50-331/97-03 on 970203-07 No weighter noted (SRANT(S.E. Region 3 (Poet 820201) 97/03/05 U.U.L. (ES Utilibee Inc., (formarly lowe Siecinc Light & Power Co) 2pp 92076 240-92076 255

94

- -8783139192 Entergency proparedness into vept 60-331/87-03 on 970203-07. No viotalcos noted Mayor ende (hispoched, review of emergency proparedness program \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 14pp 82078 242-82076 288
- 9769040839 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Dursing Genero Lin 89-10 Closeout Ingo." 877/05/06 Coreolated Edison Co of New York Inc. 14pp 92065 212-92036 225
- \$705176614 Forwards each capt 50-531/97-02 on 970210-14 & natice of violation GRANT,S.E. Region 3 (Post 500201) 97/03/06 LIU,L. IES Utilate Inc., (formarly form Electric Light & Power Co). 2pp. 92151 036-92161 051
- -6765175016 Notice of violation from any on 970210-14 Violation noted increase personnal faded to inform health physical personnel prior to opening configurated sys.
   Region 3 (Post 625291) 57/03/05 2pp 92151-036-92151-039
- -4703170825 Insp. rept. 50-331/97-02 on 970210-14 Violation noted Major are44 especied radioactive stall transportation program, travering & qualifications of (personnel & estreportation of (SA rept.)5000 & HPTs assers);
   Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 12pp 82151 049-82151 051
- B793138391 Informs of NRC plan to perform salety aye operationed performance map at homeon facility. GRANT,GE Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 (JU),L IES Utilities Inc., ((ormorly town Electing Light & Power Co.) 4pp 82009-225-82009-225
- 9799209290 Forwards usip rigit 50-331/96-19 on 961220 970203 & NOV CALDWELL, I. Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/09/11 LIU, LIES Utables Inc., (formerly laws Electric Light & Power Co) Epp. 92219 341-92219 361
- --ITER200296 Notice of violation from map on 961220-970209 Viplation nated from 961124-1216, w/reactor power 44 applicx 100% stated power, main steem line rediction monable were estigated if their 3x recritish retaid power background. \* Pegen 3 (Post 920201) 97/00/11 2pp 92219 345-92219 346.
- -8763208283 Insp. rept 50-331/95-13 on 961220-970203 Visitations noted. Mittor areasmispected operations, interdung/february & plant support. Plagan 3 (Post 820203) 97/30/31 1509 92219 347-92219 361.
- 9703140142 NRC Info Notice 97-00s, "Potential Fatures of General Electric Magne-Bleet Circuit Briefler Subcomponents." 9847TIN,TT 97/03/12 Contolchied Edmon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-92257 010
- \$708140143 NRC Into Motice \$7-005, "Institutions Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Settomas & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Paping " MARTHUT T 97/05/12 Coreolidated Educar Co of New York Inc. 9pp 92257-011-92257-010
- 8703540144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Company in Concrete Contactfidents."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Correctatisted Edison Co of New York, No. 12pp. 92267 020-92267 031
- #703190138 NRC (ndo Notice 97-011, "Cement Erceion From Contantment Subfoundabone at Nucleur Power Plants" IAAFTIN, TT 97/05/21 Contaolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp #2257 032-#2257 042
- \$793199139 Suppl 1 to NRC hido Notice 92-027, "Thannelly Induced Accelerated Ageg & Faiture of ITE/Sould AC Rolleys Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTIN,TT 97/05/21 Correlated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 82507-040-92257-052
- 9709209221 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated to Protective Coatings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTH-LT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-92257-056

### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8769840161 "1995 Armed Exposure Rept." W/970225 for VARMEDDILESWORTH IES Unless Inc., (formerly lowe Electric Light & Power Co): 95/ 12/31 2pp: 92000 341-92000 842
- 8783128086 Forwards PFD performance wite for plant during sex month paned from 980701-1231 per 10CFR26 71(d) VANIMEDIUESWORTH IES Utilities Inc., (formerly town Electric Light & Power Co) 977 92/85 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 5pp 92125 127-92125 131
- 9783548164 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Duane Arnold Energy Center W/ 570314 to WOODWARDA, VAN MIDDLESWORT IES Utities inc., Homenly Inva. Becinc Light Power Col. 97/02/26 GEACH, A.B. Region 3 (Post 820201) 3pp 92241 297-82241 304

## 5. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related convergendence

- 6783368285 LER 97-002-00 on 870207,both standby gas implement trains were inoperable due to low carbon bed efficiencies Approx 80 pounds of carbon was added to such train of SEGT 5ye 2 each train was released w/resignates
- 9703178221 LER 96-001-02 on 960325, determined that degundation in some enterior times occurred Caused by adhesion between Vicon 55PV scheet which dephytegen 6 59PV seat Replaced Vicon 59PV dephytems in Wicon2010 it SUPPER, L., VAN MICOLESWORT IES United Inc., (Jonnetty Iowa Sector Light 6 Power Co) 97/03/10 BEACHAB Region 3 (Powl 320201) 4pp 92217 300-32217-303

9703240334 LER 97-003-00 on 970220, reactivity anomales surveillance requirement were not meticus to inadequate technical review of procedure change Potential for TS change being evaluated KEPR, JP., VAN MIDDLESWORT JES Utables Inc., (formerly lowe Electric Light & Power Co.) 97/03/17 BEACH, A B. Region 3 (Poet 820201) 4pp 82247 015-82247 015

#### V. Operator Examinations

- 8703848281 inques NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for audieer power reactions re elemention of natiletoes achedole for operator loginaring MARTINUT T 87/08/95 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-92177-047
- 8780348439 Informeus required by 10CFR50 74.of change in operator became status G. Kaepi terransisted employment w/RSS Utifs & therefore no longer requires increas FRANZUF IES Utilises Inc., ((crimenty form Electric Light & Powar Co): 87703/20 BEACULAID Region S (Poet 820201): 19 92290 033-82280 039

#### DOCKET 86-835 JAMES A. FITZPÄTRICK HUCLEAR POWER PLANT

#### F. Becarity, medical, amergancy & fire projection plane

- 9709070168 Revised JA FitzPainck Nuclear Power Plant Emergency Plan

  \* Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/02/28
  480pp 89017 001-92016 096
- 9703280040 Decueses map repl 50-333/97-01 on 970105-0222 & lorwards notice of votation Response to NCV should follow instruction IAW 10CFR50 59 Emergency preparationses was found to be descrited toward public health & safety COWGALL CJ Region 1: [Post 822201] 87/33/24 COUCHEANJ Power Authority of the State of Near York (Near York Power Authority) 4pp 92290 189-92290 243
- ••ETEX208342 Notice of spicinos from step on 970105-0222 Violation noted no activity evaluation was performed & documented to provide bases for determination that change did not evalve unreviewed safety question. \* Region 1 (Pout \$20201) 377/03/24. 2pp \$2280-203-02290 204.
- ~\$78226046 (sep vapt 50-333/97-01 on 970105-0222-Violations noted Major areas respected obstations.mantitrence.argmeting 5 plant support.

  \* Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/24 34pp 92290 205-92290 243

### P. Operating Rosees stage decuments & correspondence

- E78388803 Foregrid "Semi-Annual Radioactive Efficient Ratioace Rept for Period of 860701-1231" & ray 4 to "Radiotogical Efficient Controls & COCCH "COLOURS MJ. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 87/02/28 ARLER,H Region 1 (Post 820201) 1p 91982 214 91982 250
- -9793958076 Rev 4 to 1 Radiological Effluent Controls & Office Dose Calculation Manual 1 MCREEN,A Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 95/07/31 Spp 31952.265-91962.250
- 8785179189 Treaponds to HRC 961009 RAI to adequacy & evaluability of design bases and Authority commits to following streetives to stoppove evaluability of design bases and KVII-961...) Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/10 Courment Control Branch (Document Control Desk) Spp. 92180.362-92180.365
- 97/63199123 Forwards Cycle 13 Slark-Up Test Rept for JAFNFF,which was submitted IAM reporting requirements of Saction 6.3 a.1 of plant TS COLDARDAL J Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/02/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 6pp 92/98/025-82/198/083
- -erositeorize Rev 0 to "Power Uprate Startup Test Rept for Cycle 13."

  " Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/(1 33sp 92199 031-92199 063
- 87091880076 Ack receipt of \$70207 response to NPC 361009 requiret for into per 1002980 54(1) to adequacy & availability of design bases into Addi into not needed at this time. CETTONUER 97/02/14 KNURELU Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 3pp 92177 188-92177 200
- 8788308081 Forwards response to MRC RAI to EDG T3 change IONUREL J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 7pp 92212.245-82212.251
- 9703380988 Provides 180 day response to GL 96-05, "Penadic Verlication of Design Base Capability of Salety Related MCVs" KMURELLI Power Authority of the State of New York Plany York Power Authority 97/03/17 Document Control Brench (Document Control Desig 8pp 92212.252-96212.257
- 6793256192 Forwards NRC Form 5 equivalent records for all endenduals monitored at JAFNRP from 980101 1231 per 10CFR20 22060 & App A of NRC Reg Guide 8.7, "Instruction for Recording & Reporting Corcupational Redistion" W/o endi-COLCIAS,M.J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/17 Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 1p 92258.307-92256.307
- 9702280290 Informs HPIC of change to acope & techniques of core spray eye persig 6 spanger respectively at JAF18PP RMIRELLJ Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/24 Cocument Coelect Sharon (Document Cortrol Ceet) 3pp 92/20 045-92/200-047

#### Q. Inspection reports, M. Bulletine & correspondence

- 9763949184 Forwards comments to draft NRC Info Notice 97-XX, "Potential Fastures of GE Magne-Blast Circuit Brasilest Subcomponents" & draft notice COLC/MEMA Power Authority of See State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/02/21 COTTON,K 12pp 91900 030-91600 44.
- 8703040648 Ack moment of 970117 for informing APIC of steps fallow to correct violations noted in insp mpl 60-333/96-07 in response to NRC for clid 951213 Actions will be expressed during fallowing to the state of the COMMILLOUR Region 1 (Post 820201), 97/02/24 COLOMBIALU Region 1 (Pos
- 9703040248 NRC Into Notion 97-408, "Weekneepes in Plent-Specific Engagency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Sig." MARTEN, T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92055 205-92055 211
- \$703110892 Forwards ISI Summery Rept for JAF19P which provides summary of ISI attent conducted during 1996 refusi outage & info re operating status of leadwater nessle Leatage Monitoring Sys & measured teatage for feedwater nessles (MMSEL) Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/04 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp. 92973 109-92073 227
- -8783118084 "Semiroce Inep Superinry Rapt for Reliabing Outage R012 at JAPASP "
  Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/04
  116pp 92073 112-92579 227
- 8783946195 Forwards rescorate to NRC PIAI to Guillotte 98-002, "Movement of Dry Storage Casts Over Sport Foot, Fuol in Reactor Core or Selety-Florated Egusphent"
  COLCMB M.J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority)
  97/09/06 Document Coetral Branch (Document Control Deek) 4pp 92137 344-02137 347
- 8783848398 NRC trilo Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lir 89-10 Closecut Ingos" MAUTINI, T 97/03/98 Consciedaded Edison Co of Herr York, Inc. 14gp 92005 212-92005 525
- E79E148196 Responds to MRC 970130 Brins violations noted in map hapt (0-335/96-09 Demociave actions Operating Proceedance OR-13 & CR-139 bases been revised to include precipition statements in potential for violate harmonic 3 equipment claimage COLOMBUILI J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Prever Authority) 87/03/97 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 6pp 92/137/354-82137/359
- \$783146142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Februar of General Electric Magne-Black Circuit Breaker Subpumposents."

  MATTINITY 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeco Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 001-02257 010
- 9763549143 MRC Into Nosce 97-009, "Impdequate Main Seem Safety Yuhre (MSSV) Seconds & Performence Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-0119
- 8793140144 NRC Info Notice 87-010, "Unior Piale Correspon in Concessio Continuaments." 97/05/13 Correctional Educati Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 82267-020-02257-031
- 6763198136 NRC Info Notice 67-011, "Cernent Econon From Contaminent Satisfundations at Nuclear Power Plants" IAARTIK;T 97/03/2( Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 62257 032-92257 042.
- 8798198136 Suppl 1 kt NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging 8 Februs of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Salety-Pethted Applications" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolateled Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 8257-043-02257-052
- 6763306231 MRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Codings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN, T. 97/05/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-22257-058
- 9795280200 Informs NRC of change to acope & techniques of core apray eye piping & apaque maps reads RV at JAFNPP KMLREL\_J Power Authority of the State of Hew York (New York Power Authority) 87793724 Document Control Branch (Document Costeol Dedi) 3pp 92280-045-82280-047
- \$78339500 Discussion map mot 50-335/97-01 on 970105-0222 & forwards notice of violation Response to NOV should follow metruoletin NAW 10CFR85 59 Emergency pre-paredonals was found to be directed formed public health & salety DOWGELLC J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/24 COLCHE,M.J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 4pp 92290 193-92290 243
- -8793390542 Notice of violation from mag on 970105-0222 Violation noted no safety evaluation was performed & documented to servede bases for determination that change did not evaluate on reviewed safety question. \* Regain 1 (Popt 822231) 97/03/24 2pp 92230 203-52230 204.
- -6709360348 Insp. ropt 50-383/97-01 on 970105-0222 Violations noted. Major areas replacified operations, migriserace, engineering 5 plant support.

  1 Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/03/24 34pp 92290 205-02290 243

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

8793959033 Forwards "Serie-Annual Radioactive Efficient Release Papt for Period of 965701-1231" 2 rev 4 to "Radiological Efficient Controls & CDCM" COLUMBALL Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97702/28 MILLERUH Region 1 (Post 830201) 1p 97962 214-91962 250

- -9709090918 "Serm-Annual Radioschve Effluent Relusse Rept for Period 960701-1231" COLCHEMA J Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 96/12/31 30pp 91992 215-91992 244
- -9702060618 Rev 4 to "Reciological Efficient Controls & Others Dose Calculation Manual" MCKEEN,A Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 86/07/31 days 91982 245-91982 250
- 970299982 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for James A FitsPainck Nuclear Power Plant W/970312 for GACY, COLCARS, A.J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/02/26 Spp 92190/256-92190/260

#### 8. Reportable occurrences, LERS & related correspondence

- 9703030374 LER 97-001-00 on 970129/manual reactor scram occurred due to loubing of croudsting water sys traveling screens. Revised Procedure OP-4, "Occulating Water Sys" & evaluated adequacy of electric para used on screens M/070224 to SROWNELL(GL, COLCARON) J Power Authority of the State of New York Power Authority 97/02/24 Spp. 91971 309 91971-317
- 9709050381 Documents safety relial values challenges & Falures for CY96,per TS 6.9 A2.5 & LERs 98-010 & 96-004 (to State of Heav York (How York Power Authority) of the State of Heav York (How York Power Authority) 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deta) 2pp 91967-968-91967-969
- 9780210184 LER 97-003-00 on 970213, dentified potential overpresentation of pontain ment penetrations due to thermal expension Caused by ongoel plant design Completed operately determinations (AW GL 91-16 W/970317 Rr PLASSER A, COLOMBAJ J Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) 97/03/17 7pp 92248 293-92248 289

#### V. Operator Exemitations

STUDIO-ROSSI Impuse NRIC Administrative Lis 97-92 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactans to elementary of nell costs schedule for operator holestade 8/4/ETB/LT 97/03/95 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 3pp 92177 049-92177-947

#### DOCKET 80-884 BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION, UNIT 1

## F. Security, medical, severgency & fire protection plans

879396069 Informs that plant has been chosen for operational salegeards response entherhouse for this of 870331-0403 WISSENSULT Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/20 CROSSUE Disquesine Light Co 3pp 92265 041 92365 043

### H. General correspondence

- 9780248241 Bapports merger of Centenor Energy Corp & CH Edition under new holding company called FinalShergy 1 Affacton Not Assigned 97/81/07 THE CHARGEON, JACKSON,S.A. Contributories (Fool 750119) 2pp 92241 305-92241 300
- \$703678035 Requests that fated persons be added (as engle entry) to headquarters sensor & destination let of letted declars. LESSY, RP Atm., Carmp. Stress. House & Feld (formerly Atm., Gump, Haser & Feld) 97/02/13 HOPIGNS, JB 1p \$2015 338-92015 338
- 6780256070 Forwards copy of Resolution 32-97,st request of Avon Lake City Council Resolution is no opposition to marger of Centwritr Corp & CH Edison under new holding company called FirstEnergy, LYNCPUR, Affection Not Assigned 67/02/26 Office of Public Affects (Post 911117) 2pp 92189 331-92198 332

# P. Operating Nounce stage documents & correspondence

- \$700078017 Forwards success retreas, could be published in connection w/FirstEnergy surger
  LEWISD R. Shitw. Potream. Police & Troybindge 97/02/19 HOPKING,J B 13pp 92014-340-92014-352
- \$790999078 Notification of eignificant housese meeting 97-27 w/old on 970904 to decuse plant configuration control returns a component mepalationage ESELGROTHER W. Region 1 (Post 620201) 87/02/20 Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 91066 054-91060 055
- STOSESSES Informs that NRC currently evaluating 970207 fit which responded to 981009 request for valuation 100FFIS0 54(6) or adequacy 3 availablely of design bases into 6FM ecknown, D.S. 97702/27 OROSS, J.E. Duquesee Light Co. Spp. 91940 333-91940 335
- 9769560217 Application for amend to become DPS-66,most/ying delega teckure section 5.3.1.2 increasing new fivel storage rack immobilished to 5 weight % JARN,SC Duqueters Light Co. 97/02/27 4pp. 91956 368-91968 349
- --8798080288 Proposed loch specs, Section 5.3.1.2 mod by increasing nitrified elorage rack enactment limit to 5 weight % 1 Duquenno Light Co. 97/02/27, 11pp. 91968-312-91986-322
- -879309394 "Cotically Analysis of Basker Valley Unit 1 Fresh Fuel Recits."

  ROBINSCHUK R., PENKROTJI A., JOHANSCHUS J. Westinghouse Electric Carp. CAC87-013 97/01/37 21pp 91986 323-87888 343

- \$703118147 Forwards somail rept for 1996 of challenges to POFN's & safety valves at BVPS Units 1 & 2 JANIAC Disquestre Light Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Brasch (Document Control Desig 2pp 92116 349-92116 350
- #743179294 Application for amends 297 & 111 to licenses OFFI-68 & NPF-73 modifying TS 3.4.6 to slice 30 tobe streamy using CE process CGH-629-NP,rev 2 & CEH-629-P,rev 2 and CGH-629-P,rev 2 withhold AANUS Degeneral Light Co 97709/10 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deek) 3pp 92207-001-92207-229
- -8763176286 Proposed tech aprecumodifying Sp80 3.45 to allow SG tube alrewing using CE process.

  "Disputation Light Co. 97/03/10 25pp 92207 004-92207 229
- 9792179253 Application for amend to feetine DPR-65,consisting of change request 240,mostlying Spec 3.4 8 by reducing FICS specific activity limits IAW GL 95-05 AAIA, S.C. Duquetene Light Co. 97/09/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Date). 2pp 92/175-001 92/177-028
- —BYREST Proposed Noth special model special Spec 3.4.6 by reducing RCS specific activity limits IAW GL 95-05.
  \* Duquesia Light Co. 97/03/10. 21pp. 92175-005-92176-023.
- -- PROBYTELSE Ray 0 to "RG 1 145 Short-Term Accelent X/O Values for EAB & LPZ. Unds 1 & 2 Besed on 1985-1965 Observatores " LAVIE.S F Decimens Light Co ERS-SFL-96-021 PDO 95/12/19 204pp 92176-027-92176-227
- ~\$703188082 Rev 1 to "Unit 1 RCS & SG leotopic Concentrations/Pre-Incident Spite Concentrations & lodine Spike Appearance Raise Corresponding to 0 35 & 0 5 eC/ gm RCS Specific Activity."

  LAVIE.S Disqueens Light Co. ERS-SFL-98-012 R01 98/12/19 28pp 92176 288-92176 283
- -8783178256 Rev 2 to "SA of Common CR EAS.LPZ Doesn from USLB Culticle of CHAT at Unit 1 w/Increased Printer-to-Secondary Leakage" LAVIES F. KARMERDEINERS, SHELANDER N. Duquietne Light Co. ERS-SPL 96-006 R02 97/02/26 139pp 82176 254-02177 028
- 8783189065 Application for amends to licenses DFR-56 6 NFF-73, which modifies Unit 1 Design Frentium Section 5.2.1 to edd ZFRUD as lest assembly mail & adds ref to NRC approved WCAP-12810 to Administrative Control 6.9.1.12 for both units JANUS C Despenses Light Co. 97763/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 329, 92190-513-92190-326
- -9709199994 Proposed tech speck modifying Unit 1 Design Feeture Section 5.2.1 to edd ZIRLO as fuel esternolly matts 8 edds ref to NRC approved WCAP-12910 to Administrative Control 8.9.1.12 for both units. \* Dequaterie Light Co. 97703/10.12pp. 92190-915-92199-9256.
- 978310808s Application for amends to increase DPR-GB 3 NPF-73,modifying Specification 3.4.5 to sittly SQ tube searing using Frametome process JAN/S-C Duspleans Light Co 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dust) 2pp 82190-327-92190 340
- #8799190807 Proposed lech speck modifying Specification 3.4.5 to allow SG tube allowing transform process
   \* Duqueene Light Co. 97/03/10, 12pp. 92190-929-92190-340
- 9703218279 Forwards response to NPC RAJ concerning New SIV presented thermal shock essessmentuper 990802 for JAPLS-C Disqueene Light Co-97/09/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 8pp 92282 194 92282 271
- -6769290365 "Seaver Valley Unit 1 Rediction Analysis 5 Newton Oceaniday Evaluation" BRASSART, G.A. Weistunghouse Electric Corp. WCAP-14554 96/08/90 74pp 92839 200-92839 271
- 976256163 Proposed TS Change Requests 1A-236 & 2A-110 to Licenses DPR-86 & NPF-73, relocating TS admirestrative controls to CA to QA program description presented in Section 17 2 of Unit 2 UF-3AF JANES C December Light Co 97703714 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 3pp 92250 (38-92250 208
- -9793259169 Proposed tech space re administrative controls related to QA \* Dispussing Light Co 97/03/14 63pp 92250 141-92250 208
- 9703216668 Provides 160-day risipones to GL 98-05, "Penodic Ventication of Design-Beths Constitity of Safety-Related MOVs." JANIS C. Disgresses Light Co. 97/03/17. Occurrent Control Branch (Decument Control Design 7pp 92220 954-92220 960.

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- 9703690165 Forwards integrated into repts 50-394/98-10 5, 50-412/98-10 or 961222-970205 & NCV COOPER,6 W. Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/02/21 CROSS,J.E. Diagrams Light Co. 5pp 41369146-91069-215
- ~879993192 Notice of violation from thep on 961222-970200 Violation noted as of 970201 isomers never restalled PMS in plan, unit 1 NFSAs capable of alumining should accretished cracealty occur.

  \*Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 2pp 91849 148 91949 150
- -6763600185 hep repts 50-334/96-10 & 50-412/96-10 on 981222-070206 Violebooks rickel Miger stress respected because operations, engineering report, 5 plant support. Pagent 1 (Post 92/201) 97/2/21 85pp 91940-916-19162-2
- 8783540298 Forwards copy of "BVPS 1994 SG Exam Rapt," which documents results of SG addy current seams, performed during that 1 11th reliesing outage & Unit 2 airth reliability outage.

  JAM,SC Distinants Light Co 97/02/24 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 101pp 91995 226-91995 328

- 9709080148 Fiew 1 to notification of agraticant transee caseting 97-20 w/util on 970907 on 10ng of Prussa, PA to discuss plant configuration control features related to component images between ESELGROTH, PW Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 91966 032-91966 033
- 9709190307 Comment supporting proposed generic communication, "Effectiveness of Ultrasonic Testing Systems in Incarvos Inspection Programs." JAINLS C. Duquesne Light Co. 87/03/93 "MRC - No Detailed Affection Given Spp. 92069 222-92069 254
- 9703040265 NRC info Motice 97-005. "Weekstrame in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." MARTINIT T 97/03/04. Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 82055 203-92055 211
- 9703040338 NRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems (dented Dursing Generic Ltr 69-10 Closefout Inacts" MARTIN.T.T. 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 14gp 92038-212-92038-225
- 9783300800 Discusses into replat 50-334/96-96,50-412/96-08,50-334/96-96 & 50-412/ 96-99 on 980920 & 1221 & forwards notice of victations & proposed imposition of anil penetres in amount of 9169,000 MILLER, M.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 CROSS,J & Duqueene Light Co 9pp 92188 249-92188 259
- --9702380945 Fishce of volations & proposed importion of civil parathes in amount of \$160,000 Violatore noted legence this soil provide adequate measures to verify extention of suitable legit profess to that for one in leak repair. \* Region 1 (Post \$20207) 97/93/10 Spp 92/66/254-92/98/956
- 67931-69142 NPC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Croux Breaker Subcomponents." MAPTRI, T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-001-92257-010
- 9793149145 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Insciences Men Steam Safety Yalve (MSSV) Setpoints & Performance based Associated Vi/Long MSSV Intel Pipes " AAATTMLT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257 0111-
- P783149144 MRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Piete Contents in Concrete Contents mails"

  MARTIPLITT 97/09/19 Coreologisted Edigon Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92287 020-92287 020
- 9783250163 Proposed TS Change Requests 1A-236 & 2A-110 to Lossess DPR-66 & NPF 73, relocating TS administrative controls no CA to CA program description presented in Saction 17.2 of Unit 2 UFSARI JANNSC Dequeste Light Co. 97703/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Ovel) 3pp 92250 198-92250 208
- -9703250160 Proposed lech apecs re-schanzinstve controls related to CA \*\* Duquesne Light Co 97703/14 68pp 92260 141-92250:200
- 8783198195 NRC (nfo Notice 97-011, "Content Erosion From Contennant Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Risms." IAARTINITY 97/02/21 Consolidated Eduan Co of Heir York, Inc. 11pp 82287 032-9287 042
- 8786798739 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Agent 8 Faiture of ITE/Good AC Privays Used in Spirity-Related Applications" MARTINITY 87/03/21 Connected Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257
- \$7002280231 NRC Into Motion 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated by Protective Coulings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINIT \$7700/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 5pp. 92257-053-92257-068

### R. Periodio operating reports & related correspondence

- 8703118167 "NPOES Morthly Rept for Jen 1997 " W/970214 W LEGRAND,A Duquesne Light Co. 67/01/31 63pp 92105 178-62105 212
- 879.3948689 Forwards fitness for duty exogram rept for period of 980701-1221
  JAIN.S.C. Duquesna Light Co. 97702/24 Document Control Strandt (Document Control Desk). Spp. 91982-282-91992-286
- \$783188046 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1907 for Seaver Valley Power Station,Unit 1 & 2 W/970300 for JONES,D.T., LEGRAND,R.L. Duqueere Light Co 97/02/28 9pp 92166150-92166158
- 8. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence
- 9769160291 (ER 97-001-00 on 970213.G). 98-01 inadequais surveillance listing of CR emissions visibilities and the property visibilities of procedures for CR Tests were performed 97/97/93/0 (in LEGRAND,R L. Duqueine Light Co. 97/73/1/0 8pp 92237 175-922/7 190
- 970329080S LEA 97-002-00 on 970219,declared EDGs expensible due to inaccuracted of with matter instrument loop Restored EDG operability we performance of revised Operating Surveillance Tests W/970318 gt. LEGFAND,R.L. Duquetne Light Co 97/03/19 dop 92247 021-92247 026
- 9709270148 LER 97-003-00 on 970220 Johnsfied IRCS pressure epitation velves were not tested Caused by operator error Affected velves declared inoperated & vented to be closed & decreaged & procedures reviewd W/970224 for LEGRAND, N.L. Duguesna Light Co. 97/03/24 dpp 92296 018-92298 023

#### V. Operator Examinations

- 9793090228 Provides required submittate for SPIO Scenes come exhecuted for Unit 1 dameg wit of 570317 Completed SPIO (comes applications for three individuals school-state for states and W/o and LEGRAND,R.L. Deplete Light Co. 97/02/27 MILLER,H.J. Plegion 1 (Post 620201) 1p 92012 242-92012 242
- 9709040201 (sewer NRC Administrative Lit 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-shrenders of nati scars achecule for operator localising SARTINI,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 32177-040-92177-047
- 970319981 Informs of sufficincation to administer written isometry exame to applicable interjunest of 970017 MEVERUS W Program 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/11 BURINS,TW Duspusse Light Co-app 92315 356-6215 3500

#### DOCKET 60-436 ST. LUCKE PLANT, UNIT 1

## C. Utility Environmental Report (ER), amende & correspondence

- 830708330 Forwards safety employing supporting C-E Owners Gyoup Rept CEN-387-P.Rev 1, "Presenter Surge Line Thermal Stratification Evaluation." HCRRS.J.A. Project Directorate 8-2 93/08/29 GOLDBERG.J.H. Florida Power & Light Co Spp. 82584 214-82284 216
- F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection place
- ETRE123104 Theteenth parist Reponse to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made available in POR FOW2L, R. Devecon of Freedom of Information & Publications, Services (Post 949714) 87/03/01 BiRDER,N.S. Debevoes & Pirmpton Papp 92284 001-82267 173
- --8911128166 Advases of 931013 exampleon request by left from certain requestments of 10CFR773 6340(5) 8, forwards ust 931013 fit requesting exampleon End wethheld RAGHAVANL, Project Discholate II-2 93/11/08 PASSETTI, 9 Florida, State of 3pp 92294 300-92294 300
- -860t110078 Forwards safety evaluation eccepting incenses proposed EAL rev for plant ESSRG,T H 96/06/05 HESDONLF J Spp 92287/024-92267/026
- -9911000012 Forwards RAF to GL 32-09, "Thormo-Lag 330-1 Fire Barmins" lutations required to assent written repts under oath of attinuation,that provided into specified in RAF CALVO, J.A. 96/10/91 REPUBLISHED APP 98987-061-92297-064
- -9811190296 Informs of observe of NRC Bulletin 92-01,auppl 1, "Fasture of Thermo-Lag 530 Fire Berner Sys." for plent units 1 8-2. Util responses to GL 92-08 & autoequient RAI provided component action plane & policipals for introducion of ague VIRBISJ, A 90/11/15 PLUNIGETT, T.P. Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92287-086-92287-086.
- -9709130614 Safety evaluation supporting proposed 199 & associated justification Proposed EAL view for plant consistent se/gradence provided by NUREG-0504 & adoptable circumbons
   86/09/05 2pp 92367 027-92367 026
- 9703120801 Pritsenth period response to FOM request for records. App Y records stall 8 available in PDR PVSHUN L. Dreson of Freedom of Information 8 Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/05/06 BNDERN 5 Determine 8 Period
- -9709186147 "Plant Information Book, Vol 1-Emergeny Response, Units 1 8 2 " \*Commissioners (Past 750119) 92/97/24 400pp 62221 009-82222 657
- #7#3240076 Remed EPIPa.including sev 12 to HP-200, "Health Physics Emergency Organization" & rev 13 to C-110, "Collecting links! Set of Post Aucklers Samples & Guidelines for Establishing Priverkoy Control "19/9703/11 if SCAROUAJ, STALLJI A Floride Power & Light Co 97/03/11 40pg 92241 001-92241 040
- 8763240129 Confirms schedules changes in schedule for completion of mode to Thermo-Lag fire barnery at plant, that a 1-8, 2m response to NRC GL 82-08. PLUNKETT, YF Flands Power 8 Light CD 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Control Branch (Document Control Code)) 3pp 9/2242 326-8/2242 331

### Q. Adjudicatory correspondence

- 9703180618 Twelfth partial response for FOIA request for documents.App U records being withheld in part (ref FOIA compliants 4.6 8 8) PUBLISHED on a FOIA formation of FOIA (1.6 8 8) 97/02/28 BINDER,NS Debevois & Planpton 4pp 82038 204-98038.246
- -B789 100029 Periully withheld needs discussing Denotor's December 96-19 under 100FR2 256 re-steem generator intend at St Lucia OGLEC NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gram 96/12/09 THE CHARRANA, JACKSON, S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 6pp 92038 209-92038 214
- -6769100048 Partially withhold mamo decuming polition filed by JF Doherty requising accipient reactors be immediately standown & Directors Decimos 95-22 which disneys request TSCHILTZ, MIRC No Detailed Arthoton Gaven 95/12/19 THE CHAIRMAN Commissioners (Post 750119) 5pp 92036 219-92036.223
- -8785 98000 Partelly withheld memo decessing Decetors Decetors 95-07 which derives participes request for various enforcement according to the separate Florida Power & Light & its employees WM595ER3,K NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gwen 95/08/05 THE CHARMAN Commissioners (Fost 750119) 2pp 92035 224-92035.225

- 8703128104 Thyseenth partial response to FOtA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being needs available in PDR. POWELL, R. Diveston, of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services (Post 840714) 97703701 BINDERN'S Debinouse & Pinepton 84op 82284-001-92287-173
- -8606160059 Forwards nation of meusinos of Drector's Decision usider 10CFR2 206.for transmittal to Old of FR for publication GRAY\_IR Old of Enforcement Food 870413) 96/05/11 LESAR,M.T. NRC No Detailed Africation Geom. Ip 92266 157-92265 162
- -6618390904 Responds to request for ennedaste statistions of letted as pressurated water reactors. STROGNEER, R. 95/10/19 MATTHEWS, D.B. 7pp 92295 278-92295 284
- ■0000190015 Responds to 960612 ftr perthoning staff,requesting staff action under 100FR2 206 to operation at 81 Lucie Paucier Station, Units 1 & 2 Requests confirmation; crider requiring that accretion profession professions 2014 STROSNIDER, IR 98/09/12 HEBICONIF J 5pp 92/267 035-92/29 039

#### H. Canonal correspondence

- 8783100016 Twelfth pariest (exponse for FOIA request for documents App U records being estimate as part (est FOIA exemptions 4,5 8 8) PUGH NL Director of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97702
- -6709/186076 Parketly withheld fit ack recept of 960607 fit re concerns about being forced to leave Florida Power & Light Co25t Lucie labelly because of concerns expressed to NFC (GNATONISA Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/06/18 Affiliation Not Assigned 1p 92038 231 82038 231
- 9703250666 Requests change to set official avoitation St Lucie 1 5 2 & Turkey Point 3 & 4 PADUANO, H N. Floride Power & Light Co. 97/03/19 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 1p. 92252-070-92252-070

#### J. Insurance & Indonesity information

9703250979 Provides snio on nuclear property eleutance program
PADUANO,H M Plonda Power & Light Co. 97/03/16 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 1p. 92252.071-62252.071

#### P. Operating Normal stage doorsments & correspondence

- 9783848379 Forwards 1998 Annual Radioactive Efficient Release Rept for St Lucin, Units 1 & 2 per 10CFR50 36(a)(2) & Sections 6 9 1 7 & 6 14 3 of plant TS Rept dovists period from 980101-1231 Procedure, and STALLA Figure Power & Light Co 97(62/24 Cocument Control Stance (Document Control Deald) 1p 91978 013-91978 236
- -9793040375 Ray 18 to "Offinia Date Calculation Manual (CDCM)"

  \* Florida Power & Light Co. 98/09/23 192pp. 91978 556-91978 239
- 9703116845 Forwards summary of meeting on 970213 in plants ruction training of to decute performance improvement plans,set assessment contactine actions 5 effectiveness of employee concerns program fact of attendives,side 5 handouts stroil JULIAN/CA Region 2 (Pest 300201) 97/02/28 PLUNKETT,T F Florids Power 5 Light Co 72pp 92019-081-92019 132
- 870388872 Forwards "St Lucie Plant Status Macking" STALL\_I A. Plonds Power & Light Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 1p 82010 868 92010 352
- -- #200000273 "St Lucio Plant Status Meeting "
  -- \* Ronda Power & Light Co 97/02/21 84pp 82010 269-92010 352
- 97/03/140618 Twittin paries response for FOIA request for documents App U micords being withheld in part (or FOIA exemptionu 4,5 & 5) PUGH, N L. Ownton of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 94071A) 97/102/28 BMINER, N Cobervore & Plengton 4pp \$2009 204-92009 246
- -- 9703180872 Partially withhold its responding to 960302 its informing of difficulties in finding employment On 960613 NRC reviewed its of 960608 & determined that prount-stances warranted further review for potential violations.

  TAYLOFALM Oct. of the Executive Director for Operations 96/06/28 GRAHAM Signate 2pp 92036 229-92036 230
- -6769106961 Partially withhald mason decusions Director Decision 95-08, DD-65-09, DD-65-10 8, DD-65-10
- ••BT03190969 Partially withheld memo discussing drop-in vipil of J Brogdhaad,chairment & CEO FPL Group & chairment & CEO FP41, Co & J Goldberg JCNES,8 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Grain 97/02/26 THE CHAIRMAN Commissioners (Fost 750119) 9pp 92038 234-82036 243
- 9703129494 Thirteenth partiel inspirate to FCIA request for documents. Forwards App Virecords being media available in PCIA PCWELLER Obrision of Feeddom of laternation. A Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BBMDER,N.S. Debevose & Plimpton 24pp 92284 001 92287 173
- -690 MS0292 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of resultance of affend to license DFR-67 & prepared MSHC determination is appointing for hetering on 821217 request is law to 15 3 3 3 2 by changing operability requirements. NCRRSJJ A Project Eurocicals #-2 93/01/04 MRC - No Detering Affection Given 3pp 92384 028-92284 028
- \*\*eadadastrés Notations of 930304 meeting w/kommes in Rockylle,MD to decide currant results at plant NCPRIS,J A Project Orectorate II-2 93/01/28 BERKOW,H N Project Disclorate 9 2 3pp 92284 098-92294 040

- --830118063 Forwards Safety Evaluation in removal of aetodosere entertock for statidown cooling syst section values Charges acceptable. JONES.R.C. Reactor Systems Branch 93/02/02 BERKOW.H Project Directorate 8-2 1p. 92394 041-92364 041
- -8392116131 Requests that FOIA-93-047 sequest be deposed of by sending existing documents identifying resistors in FL regulated by MRN: BERKOW/HIN Project Directorate N-2 93/02/03 MULLINU, Program Management, Policy Development & Analysis Staff (Foot 870411) 1p 92284 048-92284 049-
- -8382110165 Responds to 924022 required for featured expertance in recovery peed for 8 means of continuous construction manifesting for facility informs that no action required to change leadily current or improved STS LAMAS GC. Assessed Devotor for Region 8 Resident 93/02/04 AMPRICHIOFF,EW Region 2 (Post 820201) 2pp. 92284.050-92284.051
- --B00298286 Confirms temporary warver of compliance granted per 990212 required no nillef from TS 4.8.1.1 a.1, "Containment Vessel Integrity" TS required vessel integrity to destrons a second period of the energy of days by verifying vessel period to the contained LARIASG C Assistant Director for Regions (if Readons 93/02/16 GOLDBERG,) H Floride Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92284 082-92284 084.
- -8902240199 informs that util withdraw request to grant propertury status to util response to NRIC request for addition or resolution of USI A-46 SERKOW, HIN Project Directorate 8-2 85/02/22 BAGCHLG Cwil Engineering & Gloscomose Branch 2pp \$2204.066-92284.086
- -4392269267 Requests PR publication of notice of resumnor of Amend 119 to Locates DPR-67 Amend excludes prestrations white contaminant from SR of 78 4 6 1 f s.1 for between of Fuel Cycle 11 NORPRIS\_IA. Property Directorate II-2 (85/92/25 NRC - No Detailed Adilliation Given 3pp 92284 066-92284 068
- →8000000437 Forwards AEOD input to briefing peologie for Chiseman Selin visit to plant, on 850915 input consells of submary graphyse of recent operational expensions MOVAK,T M. Dwiston of Salety Programs (Post 870413) 93/02/26 MERISCHOFF,E W Region 2 (Post 820201) 3pp 98287 077-8287 084
- --8383109826 Notification of 930406 seeming to/ultim Production/IIID to discuss current master at plants.
  NORPIS\_IA Project Directorate III-2 93/03/03 BERKOW,H N Project Directorate III-2 3pp 92264 070-92264 072.
- -thick too task Requests FR cubication of notice of consideration of issuance of amends to borness (DPR-67 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on request is GL 89-01 & NUHEG-1301 to COCM NORRELLA Project Detectorate 8-2 63/03/05 NRC No Detected Alliabeton Garan Spp 36284 079-82284 081
- -6953109151 Forwards S5 granting request for proposed nimetation of dynamic effects essentiated w/high energy pipe rupture in RCS piping from bowning & design bases by apphosism of load-before-break technology Use should began in 1993 NCFFISEJA Project Desconde II-2 93/03/05 GCLDBERGJH Roads Power & Light Co. 6pp. 82254-973-92264-975.
- -8383159199 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of issuance of amend to homee DPR-67 & proposed HSHC determination & opportunity for having on 980304 request is excluding personalons made containment from 81-day SR NCRRSULA Project Caretonate II-2, 93/03/10 NRC No Datated Atlanton Gaven 3pp 92284 062-92284 084
- -0808230365 Notification of 990391 meeting w/util in RockettAAID to decuse status of echiel formering echone.
  MCRRISLIA Project Directorate II-2 93/03/16 BERKOW,H N Project Directorate II-2 3pp 92264 065-92264 067.
- -098394288 Requests FR publication of notice of sessance of amend 120 to iscarce DFR-67 Amend revises TS 4.5.2 d.1 to delete requestrates to verify operability of autocolours inferiority for structures cooling typ observe interfact. NCMRISJ. A. Properti Denotorare IR-2 85/05/16 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green to 82284-088-2/284-088
- -di0ts 10164 Forwards SE accepting util 921130 proposed changes to TS tables 3.9-3.3.4.8.4.5.2 princh would allow change to serponts for emergency bus undervolting protection scheme during both socialist & non-accelent conditions SERUMGER,CH Geodoric Engineering Branch 99/09/24 SERIKOW,H N Project Dinastrate 11.2.1p. 92254 069-92264 088
- --BSE4899073 Discusses 930331 miseting w/ubi in Ricclovite,MD re status of all active locates HORRSQLIA Project Disectorate H-2 95/04/06 Project Directorate H-2 200 92/04/06-Project Directorate Director
- -808486mms Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to remove requirements for attenues tagen tealing tools TS LANAS, IC Assessment Director for Region II Resolvers 99/09/91 PARTLONN,I G. Assessment Director for Projects (Post 87041) Spp. 92284 (985-92284 086)
- -8384128888 Requeste FR publication of notice of consideration of issuance of general to homee DPR-67 & proposed MSRO determination & opportunity for hearing on 890319 request to reduce RCS design flowate MCRESS\_A Project Directorate N-2 83/04/06 NRC No Detailed Attackon Given 4pp 92284 101-92284 104
- -6864198196 Summery of \$33405 meeting w/sit in Rockyde,MD in three assure anything seamle qualification of electrical 2 mechanical equipment at plantility of green-tiess end.

  NDRRSUA Project Directorate N-2 93/04/12 Project Directorate N-2 4pp \$2284.106.02264.106
- -8384288143 Requests FR publication of natural of amount 21 to trouve DPR-67 Amount reviews. TS Tables 3.2-3.3-4. & 4.3-2 re Emergency Bus Undervoltage Protection Devices & permiss inspersymmetric to be made in relaying achieves NORRES, JA. Project Directorate II-2 63/04/14 NRC No Detpinet Affligion Gwen 2pp. 92284 109-92284 110

- -8304250088 Forwards FR notice of well-drawst of 921217 application for amend to Lucense DPR-67-allowing certain monitoring functions to be performed wiredwood stumber of operable in-come detector locations Request withdrawn we 930331 ft NORRISJ A Project Daractorite 8-2 93/04/20 GCLD9ERGJIM Flonds Power 8. Light Co. 2pp. 92254 111-92254 114
- -- BUD453089 Informe that NRC currently performing evaluation of bonness implementation program for reaching USI A-46 as delineated in GL 87-02 Attachment I provides background into 8 request for add info NORBERIOJ A Mechanical Engineering Branch 93/04/26 BERKOW/H N Project Directionate II-2 Upp 92294 115-92294 123
- -6995068675 Parquests FR publication of motion of consideration of seasones of amend to ficerists DPR-67 & proposed MSHC determination & appartunity for finiteing on 999304 request to exclude provintebons mixely configuration from TS NORRIBLA Project Directorate II-8 93/06/03 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 2pp 62284 124-92284 125
- --B4068270814 Informs of \$30504 pump shutdown that to signs of pump distrees because of heal demage to pump bearing housing during suddop operation DESALK Reactor Systems Stench 93/06/16 JONES,R C Respire Systems Stench 19 92264 123-92284 128
- -636671187 Requests FR publication of notice of contribution of saturates of amend to bearing DPR-87 & NPF-18 proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for Nething on 930520 industries of changing servicilistics interval for performing flow list. NORSHS.J.A. Project Dissorbinate 8-2 93/05/26 NRC - (No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 92384 127-92354 129.
- -8d06110263 Summary of 930602 meeting w/uteline ments of biometine ecoses control assisted will decree to use at plants bet of attendees & meeting handbuts encil RAGHAVAN,L. Project Directorate II-2 83/06/04 Project Directorate II-2 90pp 92264 130-92264 160
- -9906290345 Summery of 930610 seeping w/vel to Jano Beach,PL ne technical & ingl/ administrative states of control interest to facilities NCHRISJ.A. Project Directorate II-2 93/06/22 Project Directorate II-2 53pp 92284 161-92264-213
- -\$807080258 Requests FR publicators of notice of contrideration of saturation of amende to ficulties OPR-67 & NPF-18 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for learning on \$50521 request is changes to TSs Section 50 NCRRIS.J A Project Directorists 8-2, 93/07/02 NRC No Detailed Affliction Green 3pp 92284 221-92284 223
- --BR07120156 Informs that some horsees expendenced problems w/Morke General Receivers Expended some software Expended some share made horsees rept of difficulty CERNINGHAMALLY Resteined Protection Branch 96/07/07 CCOPER,R W Region 1 (Post 820201) STOHRUP Region 2 (Post 820201) NORELIUS,CE Region 3 (Post 820201) 2pp 92284 224-92284 226
- -t#07196647 December 930202 fit no anomalius spoostied in NRC SE ne relief requests for plant inconvoc testing program for pumps & yalves Safety evaluation & SALP input et al. NORDERGUJA. Machignest Engineering Granich 93/07/06 NORRIS, J.A. Project Conectionals 8-2 (p. 92264-226-92284-228.
- -riks08180322 Forwards util 930721 facernite clarifying into re gamene estudie 70 & 94,per talcon HORRISJA Project Directorate H-2 93/06/03 Project Directorate H-2 4pp 82284-239-92284-242
- --8008290237 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of last space of amends to licenses. DPR-87 & NPF-18 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on p30723 request as new state for protection against radiation. NCRRISJ. A Project Denotorate III 2 83/08/16 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp R2284 251-42284 253.
- -- BEBSSENTIO Forwards SE accepting licentate 901220,911205,920511 & 1009 responses to GL 90-06, "Power Operated Robot Vetres & Block Valves Reterrability & Add Low Temp Overpressure Protection for Light Water Reactions."

  JONES, R.C. Reactor Systems Branch 80/08/08 BERXCW,HIN Project Description 8-2 1p 92284 249 92284 249
- →#800000832 Forwards safety evaluation accapting util \$30122 proposed changes to TS to explannent guidance in GL 99-01 CUNNINGFMALL J Redation Protection Branch 93/08/25 BERKOW,H M Project Ourockeytor 9-2 Tp 82284 263-92284 269.
- -8308:188844 Requests additions to PMR plants under PO 8-2 re-response to GL 62-01.49y 1 STECSNIDERLJ R. Matematic & Chemical Engineering Stanich 98/07/19 BERKOWH N. Project Directorate I-2 Spp. 92284-235-62284-238
- —9818040828 Forwards SE spoophing stil 990723 application for proposed TS changes concurrent plan to implement newsed 10CFR20, "Side for Protection Against Redation." CURRNIGHAM, L.J. Radiation Protection Branch. 93/09/29 BERKOW, H.N. Project Orrectionite N-2. 1p. 52284-281-92284-291.
- -\$811050142 Paquests FR gubination of notice of separation of synamics 123 8.61 to increase CPR-67 8 HPP-15 respectively Amenda relocate RETS to COCM or process control bys NCMRISJLA Project Directorate II-2 93/10/27 NRC No Despited Affiliation Given 2mp 9/2284 298-8/2284 298

- -49411980111 Requests FR publication of notice of resusance of amenda 124 & 62 to licenses DPR-67 & NPF-18 Amends change surveillance intervel specified for performing arr or amote flow text through contaminent open feaches from 6 to 10 yrs NORRISA A Project Directorate II-2 98/11/08 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given typ 92884 903-9284 904
- -8812010012 Forwards EA & FONSI on Ltd 981013 & 1102 its requesting assemption from certain requirements of 100FR78 55 no insurince, storage & reliable) of badgage for contractors granted unaccorrect access to protected arreas of sits NOFR63, J.A. Propert Denotorate II.2 98/11/17 GOLDBERG J.H. Floride Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92284 305-92284 311
- -8212196230 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of essuance of emend to homess OPR-87 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for heaving up 931025 request to clume & mangrove surveys from 13s: NCRRIS\_IA Proposed Directorate IR-2 93/12/03 NRC No Octaind Alltenton Gaven 3pp 92284 312-92284 314
- •#\$12146582 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of security to Increase DPR-67 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hazing on 931025 request to change 15/4 5 1 2 a contested w/NUMEG-14/32 NORFIELA Proposed Directorate II-2 93/12/03 NPC No Detailed Affiliation Gruen 4pp 92284 316-92384 916
- -0312290125 Forwards November 1999 monthly rept to provide expeditates deserranta-tion of 10CFR21 methers. NORRIGUA Project Directorate II-2 93/12/16 GOLDBERG, J.H. Ronda Power & Light Co dop 92264.319-92264.324
- -8312279079 Requests FR publication of notice of issuance of amends 125 & 83 to licenses DPR-87 & MPF-16 Amends necessary to implement new Standards for Protection Agents Radiation (10CFR20)
  NORRIS, J. A. Proyect Directories II-2 93/12/16 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 19 92284 386-92284 326.
- -9401048908 Surticiary of 331216 immeting w/Der of Engineering, Der of Reactor Controls & Human Fectors & Project Description II-2 in appropriatemess of induced USI A-45 program accept for diffected plants owned by FPL & FPC
  NOTISERGJ A Mechanical Engineering Branch 99/12/22 BERKOW, H.N. Project Disectors II-2 7pp 92294 927-92284 333
- -0401130063 informs that public reseting will be held on 940202 & 03 to discuss pro-prised generic fir suppl & draft NUPES-1452 re-gustance on developing acceptable reservoir testing program NORINS, IA Project Directorate II-2 94/01/10 GOLDBERG, J.H. Florida Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92294 337-42284 339
- -9402140125 informs that changes subretted in Rev 7 for plants are consistent w/pro-valuate of 10CPR50.54 & are acceptable for excluding an respective abounty planum re-sponse to 931203 for RAGMAVAIL. Project Orestorate (HZ 94/02/01 QCLDBERG,J H Flonde Power & light Go 2pp 92264.948-92264.948
- -9402159081 Requests FR publication of notice of recurred of amend 64 to homes CPR-97 Amend deletes option of using moveble recore detector to determine moore mateumentation systoperability from provincine of TS 3 2 3 2 NORRES,J A Project Directorials 8 2 84/02/09 MRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 19 92234 034-92234 034
- -8493679235 Advisors that will conduct investigation into allegation RIII-94-A-0035 through Nuclear Satety SPEAKOUT Program & newtre will be forwarded by 940404 GENERALE Florida Power & Light Co. 94/92/22 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) to 92293-955-9298-065
- 4402458222 Decuses the access & documentry requirements for NRC inspectors. STOHRUP Region 2 (Post 820201) 94/02/11 GOLDBERG, J.H. Flowds Power & Light Co. App. 92256 081-92256 084.
- «8403188103 Forwards safety evaluation of request to use alternative resistants reliables a installation of regionement steeps generators STRCS/8/DER,J Materiels & Chemical Engineering Brench 94/03/08 SERKOW,H N Project Directorals 8-2 tp 92/28/108-82/28/3 108
- -8403249035 Requests PR publication of nodes of consideration of sessions of sessions for income UPR-87 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hazing on 840822 request re-mod of rain stored borated water inventory requirements.

  NORRIGIA & Proyect Directorate II-2 94/03/17 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Garan app 92295 107-92285 108
- 9403290314 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of essence of emends to increase DFR-87 & NFF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on B40222 request to relocate materiment response time types. NORFIS-JA. Project Descripts H-2 94/03/22 NRC No Despied Affiliation Given Spp. 92295 110-82285 112
- -0403300218 Requests FR publication of notice of considerates of sessance of amend to iscense DPR-67 & proposed NBHC determinance & opportunity for hearing on 940228 requests deteles intermise frequency criteria for QA subits. MORRIS,J A. Project Description 8-2 94/03/22 NRC No Despited Affiliation Green 3pp 92265 113-82265 115
- 9404080848 Requests FR publication of notice of session of generals 127 & 46 to housese DPR-67 & NPF-16 Amends change 16 4 d 1 2.a, "Contaminent Lieflage Survisitions Requirements" to be consistent w/guidance of NUREG-1432 NOPISS.) A Proper Directorate H-2 94/03/30 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 2pp 82385 136-92285 127 -0404080848 Rags
- -8604070212 Forwards SE of topical rept NTH-TR-01, RETRAN Model Outsidication Decrease of Meet Removal By Secondary Sys \*\* Lucerese has not just-ted steams generator rode/cation for neither Turkey Point nor St Lucer SALP reput
- XXLD98,TE Reactor Systems Sharch 94/03/31 BERKOW,H.N. Ownson of Reactor reacts L/8 (Post 670411) 2pp 92268 130-92266 149

- of NTH-TR-01, "Rokun Model 8484088355 Topical sefety evaluation of NTH-TR-01, "Robus Model Cualification Corrects of Heat Pleasures by Securdary Sys." " Office of Ruciest Receipt Regulation, Director (Post 870441) 94/03/31 App 92288 102-52285 149
- 9660000234 "Technical Evaluation Retire Model Custification Decrease in Heet Re-proved by Secondary Sys NTH-TR-01"
  International Technical Services, Inc. NRC-03-60-027 ITS/NRC/93-10 94/05/04 INRC No Detailed Attention Grain 14pp 92/285 158-02/265 170
- \$404240392 SE of expical rept NTH-TR-01, "RETRAN Model Chieffication, Decrimes of Heat Removal by Secondary Sys." NRC decombrand renew \* Florida Power & Light Co. 84/94/19, 2pp. 92285 156-92266,170.
- 6406286080 Requisite FF publication of notice of consciention of enumeric of amend to licenses DFR-67 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for feature of 940623 requisit or relocating seasons monitoring instarrentation. NCRRISJ A. Propos Checkman H-2 84/06/17 NRC No Deteried Artifiction Given 3pp 62265186-92265190
- 9407/2001/23 Frequesty FR publication of notice of sessince of amends 128 & 67 to holinide DFR-67 & NPF-18, respectively Amends reforable institutional response brisings for RPS & ESFAS from TS to be USAR for both snats.

  NORDRISA, A Project Directorate 8-2 94/07/12 Project Directorate 8-2 Spp 92285 197-92285 199
- --B488110167 Forwards SE re revised rekel request containing add into its support tritl proposed afternate method of testing NORRIS\_IA. Project Directorate 8-2 94/08/06 GCLDSERG\_IM Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp. 82286 220
- 8489120066 Requests FR publication of retice of contribution of delutinos of unusual to license DPR-67 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for hearing on 940728 request to revise 13 3/4 4 13 to incorporate LTCP requirements. NCRRS\_LA Project Description Hz B4/06/05 NRC No Detailed Alifetica Green 4pp 82267 073-92257 078
- -B486198077 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of seasons of equality to because DFR-67 & MPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hossing on 940725 request to amend revising various TS sections. MCRFISJ, A. Proyect Directorate II-2 94708716 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gaven 3pp 92265 294-82285 211
- 9409290397 Informs that review 3 approved by NRIC of Iconese 940715 for requesting approved of ASSAE Section IX Codes Cases 2142 & 2143 sor required NCPRIS.J.A. Project Directorate N-2 94/08/17 GCL08ERG.J.H. Honds. Power & Light Co. 2pp. 96295 212-96295 213
- M09120188 Requests that PM for each CE plant rowser homeon response to GL 69-19 to ensure that 901031 authential applicable to plant 6 that however response ad-dressed operator training procedures 6ER, wample closeout & sample RM lite and JASSCURK N Propert Directorate (I-3 94709/07) Office of Nuclear Reactor Regula-tion, Director (Post 870411) 2pp 62285 214-92285 216
- ••4082 (0128 Forwards SE which provides review of relief requests VR-28 & VR-30 included in impervioe testing program for plant. Unit 1 WESSAAFI,R H. Metanelis & Chamical Engineering Branch 94/09/16 MCRRS9,J A. Project Ciristings 8-2 by 82285 225-82285 205.
- -9416140177 Flequents FR publication of notice of speaces of amond 129 to locate DPR-67 Amond models min stored borated water inventory regardments for operational modes 1 through 4 by noticing figure 13 & section 3 1.2 8 of TS NORIRISAL A Propositionals II-2 84/10/04 MRC No Detailed Affliction Gaven 2pp 42285 277-92285 278
- -9418040341 Forwards human factors safety availation is reliabling procedures for plant under 1.8.2 ZWOUNSKLJ A. Division of Reactor Projects L/R (Post 870411) 84/10/28 BOGER, 6 A. Ragon 2 (Post 820201) 1p. 92285-285-32285-386
- -9411140947 Flaquests FRI publication of notice of operations of issuance of amends to technical DPR-67 & NPF-18 & proposed NGHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 841027 request to exprove consistency throughout TS NGRIBJA Proposit Operationals 8-2 84/11/03 NRC No Detailed Affliction Groun Sept 92295 859-9286 291
- -0411220341 Subman iconspec program to reacher asiety mane A-45, which requires because to be able to bring plant to hot shutdown conciden during that 72 h after SSE JONES, RC Reactor Systems Branch 94/11/16 MATTHEWS,D Project Orectorate IN3 dpp 82285 289-92285 297
- --B411285439 Foreards SE accepting will 940319 proposed changes to TS re-change in reduction of RCS design flow for plant,SALP input also encl. JONES,R C. Reactor Systems Branch: 94/11/17 MCCRES,VM. Project Directorate II-2 19 92265 235-92265 235-92365.
- -9411296060 Forwards SE accepting from see 941115 for proposing attanables to ASME Code for repair of until 1 refusing water tank bottom STROCKIDER.J.R Memorate 8. Chemical Enganeering Branch 94/11/22 MCCREE,V.M Project Oxectorate II-2 2pp 92285 310-92295 311
- -8442916365 Requests FR publication of notice of securice of securing 190 to license CPR-67 Amend allows reduction in RCS design flow flowrate from current value of 370,000 gpm to 356,000 gpm in TSe Figure 2 1-1 8 Tebles 2.2 ( & 3.2-1 NORSHS). A Propert Developme |-2 94/11/25 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green to 92285-317-92395.317

- -94128198232 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of interings of immedia to because DPR-87 & NPF-19 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 941102 to upgrade existing TSe 3/4621 & 3/4623 NORRIBUA Project Directionate 8-2 94/11/21 NRC No Data/ed Affiliation Given 3pp 82285307-8286309
- -941230119 Forwards SE accepting Sources 941102 application requireding changes to plant 18 Proposed changes would claimly actions required in event of imperable equipment associated w/ contenuent depressurant on a cooling eye SARRETTAU Contenuent Systems & Severe Accident Branch 94/12/16 MATTHEWS/OB Project Directorate II-1 ip 52285 343-92295 343
- •9601139149 Forwards quarterly steels rept of AECO related action forms from OECS including spe Rept identifies actions taken in response to recommendations & suggestions received from AECO CONSELLF J. Incident Response Branch: 2pp. 92265:352-62265:355
- —9601 180161 informs that util will conduct revestigation into allegation through Nuclear Safety Speakous Program & results will be lorwarded by 950213 GERGER, E. Floride Power & Light Co. 95/01/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dev): 1p. 82285 350-92285 350
- -9501240199 Requests FS publication of notice of assumed of amende 131 & 70 to licenses DPR-67 & RPF-16, respectively Amende diamly accome required in event of in-operate equipment associated w/contaminent depressuration & cooling type NCRRIS\_IA 95/01/18 NRC No Detailed Aditions Green in \$2265.351
- -- 98039 19399 Requests FR publication of notice of equipping of amend 132 to homes DPR-67 Amend revises TS 3/4 4.13 to incorporate low temperature overpressure protection requestional armiter to those in GL 90-98 NCRRIS JA Diffice of Nucleira Reactor Registrico (Poet 941001) 95/01/27 NRC No Detailed Affection Given 1p 92296 008-82288 008
- -8582948250 Fisquests FR publication of notice of consideration of satisfact all amend to licenses DFR-67 & NFF-16 & proposed MSHC determination & opportunity for history or 950120 requisit to Nicosia operability requirements for TS NOFRISJA, Office of Nicosia Republica Spot 941001) 95/02/07 NRC No Detailed Afficiation Given 3pp 92286 009-92286 011
- -9592140413 Requests FR publication of nature of severage of amends 133 & 72 to licenses OPR 57 & NPF 15.respectively Ansends revise TS to Implement Gt. 93-06 frame 5.6,5.1,7.1 & 7.5 NORRISA A Division of Reactor Projects I/II (DRPE) Post 941001) 95/02/08 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given. 1p. 92296.012-92285.012
- -9609160366 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of issuance of amend to bosness DPR-67 & NPR-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 950222 request is determinate as lock tester from T5 NORRIBLA 95/03/09 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gavan 3pp 92286-026-02266-030
- ••#60220183 Requests FR publication of notice of spulpage of amends 134 & 73 to licenses DPR-87 & NPF 16 Amends correct additional enrorganization decided pages & clarify configuring statements & elements inconsplanguing MCRRS\_3 A 96/03/15 NRC No Ostalad Affiging Gaven 1p 92298 031-92296/031
- -980822028F Forwards CM Higher 950310 fir towarding FEMA final rept for 940209 (ant. 4thropin of offinite redological emergency response plaza for plant No deficiencies soled Three ARCAs identified ESS93.TM 95/03/16 BARR, N.P. Region 2 (Poel 820201) 2pp 92268-032-82266-072
- -950220010 Forwards final exercise rapt for 940200,pluma suposure pathway exercises of offsite radiological emergency response plans. HEPLERO M. Federal Emergency Management Agency 95/09/10 SPESSARD, R. L. 1p. 92265034-92265034.
- -9609200000 "Sant Luce Necion Power Plant Exercina"

  1 Federal Emergency Management Agency 05/02/24 36pp 92298 035-92296 072.
- -960x290998 Forwards SE accepting proposed amend to relocate setting monitoring instrumentation 1.00" & "SR" from 13 to UFSAR SALP input also end BAGCHLG 95/09/24 MATTHEWS,D B 4pp \$2296.078-8226.078
- w8601210157 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of elements of emends to because OPR-67 & NPF 16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 950403 request re TSs 9/4 8 1 & 4 5 1 2 2 NORRISUA 96/04/19 NRC No Detailed Afficiation Green 3pp 92285 147-92286 149
- -9504290326 Ack NRC responsibility to white consultation process w/ Habonal Menne-Pahiny Service ne dramatic micresse in precenturales caught up in St Lucie intake canal Requisits TAC mumber for activity NORRIS, A Project Description II-1 (PD2-1) (Post 941001) 95/04/14 Project Onectorale II-1 (PD2-1) (Post 941001) 1p 92260 145-92260 146
- -8608040235 Requirits FR publication of notice of issuance of immende 195 & 74 to licenses DPR-67 & (NPF-16 Antends relocate exemps monitoring matrumentation LCO,SRn & serocated tribles contigend in T6s 9.2.33,4.3.3.3.1 & 4.3.3.3.2 to UFSAR.
  NCRRISUA Project Directorate 8-1 (PD2-1) (Fost 941001) 95/04/25 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p 92266 150-92266 150
- -9606180454 Pometrds SE accepting because 950120 fit requesting changes to TS for UMB 1 & 2 Proposed changes will induce to TS 9/4 3 3.2 to UFSAR & revies UHR surveillance 4 2 1 4 & STE surveillance 4 10 2 2,4 10 4 2 \$ 4 10 5 2,400000mg/y CHATTERTON,M S 95/05/16 MATTHEW&D B 1p 92295 172-82296 172
- -969620f345 Requests FR publication of notion of computarytop of statushos of amend to figures DPR-67 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for thesing on 856517 request to extend applicability of current RCS pressure/temp limits NGHRSJ & Proport Directorate 8-1 (PC-1) (Post 841001) BS/DS/OS NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 92286 186-62296 190

- -8888298480 Requests FR publication of notice of estuding of amenda 198 & 75 to ficentize DFR-67 & NPF-18 respectively Amenda relocates operability requirements for income detailors in TS 3/4 3 2 2 to updated FSAR (NOFRSA) A Project Development B-1 (PD2-1) Foot 641001) 85/06/06 NRC No Detailed Affitzion Green 1p 92266 194-92266 194
- -9609339149 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of caucinos of amend to fromters DPR-67 & HPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for beising on 960617 request to improving consistency of TS HOFFISS J.A. Project Devolutions II-1 (PDS-1) (Fost 941001) 95/06/06 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 3pp. 92285 (91-92268 183
- -8506380153 Requests FR publication of notice of issuence of amends 137 & 77 to horsess DPR-67 & NPF-18, respectively Amends elemente ref to automatic contemment ar lock setter from 73 4 6 13 MCRR93\_JA Project Development is 1-1 (PD2-1) (Post 941001) 95/96/22 NAC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p 92268 203-92268 203
- -8607130211 Percutats PR publication of notice of assumings of amends 136 & 78 to homes DPR-57 & DPR-16 Amends recorporate line-tern TS improvements to specifications 3/4 6 1 "EP6s-Ac sources," & 4.5 1.2 2 "EP6-Steadown" MCR788. A Project Oraclores B-1 (PD2-1) (Post 941001) 95/06/29 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 2pp 92266 204-92268 206
- →8508280286 Forwards SE approving TS change to remove 1C high pressure safety election pump option for plant, Um it WEISSE W 98/98/24 NORPIS.) 1p 82296 222-92295 222

- -869148203 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of seutence of amend to licenses DPR-67 & NFF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hazing of 960821 request to revised action statements for inopenable EDG NCFF833 A 96/09/08 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 4pp 92295/237-92296/240
- -8589146289 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of animance of amends to locances DPR-67 & MPF-16 & proposed MSHC distormination & apportunity for hearing of 950821 request re-enviol 16 3.5.2 MCRRSULA 95/08/08 NRC No Distorled Affiliation Gaven 4pp 92286-241-92986-244
- -8580 198043 Flaquesis FR publication of token of consideration of securion of amende to licenses DPF-87 3, MPF-16 8, proposed NSHC determination 8, opportunity for hearing on 980816 request in TS 3 5 6 1 on shalld bidg variations eye 140 FRISL A 96/06/30 NFIC NO Detailed Affiliation Given 4op 92266 231-92268 234
- -8659169134 Requests FR publication of notice of sessonce of amend 139 to bosess DPR-67 Amend revises TS 3.5.2 for ECCS by removing options that allow HPGI pump 1C to be used as attenuative to preferred pump for subspatent operability MCRRIS\_IA 95/09/11 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Geren 2pp 92265.249-92269.250
- -8609228286 Forwards Safety Evaluation approving proposed amond RCS pressura lengt lents WICHMAN,KR 96/06/20 MATTHEWS D.B. 2pp 92266.251-92266.252
- -6510110140 Forwards SE accepting licenses 950427 request for euthorization of elternative RPV exists at plant that 1, per 10CPR50 554(g)(6)(4)(A)(5) STROSNIDER,J R 95/10/04 NORRIS,J 9pp 82266 257-92266 258
- -8510138295 Forwards SE accepting because application for amond to TS for plant Proposed changes would modely TS related to reactor cooling pressure/temperature lands.

  WEISSLE W 95/10/05 NORRISUL 1p 92255 265-22265 265
- -8619216101 Forwards technical in rept on second 10 year interval (51 program plenurequest for relief in code case N-532 for St Lucie Nuclear Plant Units 1 & 2 ANDERSONANT (John Metonal Engineering Laboratory PSN J-2229 95/10/24 ANDERSONANT (John Metonal Engineering Engineering PSN J-2229 95/10/24 ANDERSONANT (Engineering & Geoecompte Branch #4/85 940-403) 5pp 22265-224-22265 (262)
- -9511019006 Requests PR publication of notice of electrice of amends 140 & 80 to accesse DPR-97 & MPF-16 respectively Amenda delete min Requestry criteria prescribed for QA audits from Administrative Controls Sections 9.5.2.6 & 8.4.4 of 15s MCRESUA 95/10/25 MRC No Detailed Adfletion Green 1p. 92285-290-92286-290
- -1611030844 Requests FR publication of notice of several of arrand 141 to became DPR-57 Amend extends applicability of current RCS P/T limits & resonant allowed RCS heatup & cooldown raises to 23 6 EFPY of operation. NORRIGA 95/10/27 NRC No Detailed Allmation Given 2pp 92285-281-92285-282
- -9812270204 Requesis FR publication of notice of consideration of sessance of amend to because OPR-67 & NPF-19 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 951122 request re-proposed amends to upgrate TS-2/4 4 6 1 NORRISU A 95/12/21 NRC No Outside/ Affiliation Given 3pp 92286-298-22286-301
- -9601590296 Requiests PR publication of notice of consideration of estuance of shaind to incernes OPR-57 & NPF-18 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 960104 requiest in connection of decreasing for TS 3 6 S NDRHS\_IA D8/01/34 NRIC No Detailed Affiliation Garan 4pp 92266 206-22266 309

- 9802270137 Forwards AEOO input to bealing package for Chairmen Jackson was to plant on 960402 input consists of summary analysis of necess operational expensions. plant on 980402 tipul consists of summery analysis of recent operational expensions at plantumis; 1 & 2 ROSSIGE Division of Salety Programs (Post 670413) 96/02/22 MERSCHOFF,E W Region 2 (Post 820201) 11pp 92267 086-92267
- 9808270998 Forwards SE requesting approval to use ASME Code Case N-416-1 in him of participants code required bydrostatic presents task for welded reperts or instal-lation of replacements theme by welding.

  BASCHLG 98/03/14 MATTHEWS.D B 2pp 92295 310-92295 311
- 92286 321
- 9884308372 Provides tell of direct staff hours expended & technical esseption occupies seus on conversation of endangered & Breatened epaces
  NEWSEPPN 9.F 99/03/27 CCRLEY, 0.3 Division of Budget & Analysis (Post 890296) 3pp 92296 318-92286 320
- escase-8303 Recursels FR publication of notice of statistics of senends 144 & 84 to licaness DPR-87 & MPF-16 Amends signeds statisting TS 3/4 4 6 1 for PICS Leakage Detection Siye by adopting Std TS for plants, Units 1 & 2 WIENSL A 96/05/30 NRC No Datasted Allisation Geven. 1p 92266 323-92286 323
- 6000120268 Requests for publication of natice of consideration of issuance of amend to losine OPR-67 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for beining on 980801 request to reduce RCS flows.

  VNBNS\_L A 96709707 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1PP 82288 \$24-
- BBB1270319 Forwards safety evaluation naisbog to revs in TS for thermal margin & RGS flow tasks Blash finds proposed changes to TS acceptable BALUKJIAN,H R6/06/25 WIENS,LA 1p @2286331-9226331
- 6607060643 Decumes 660326-27 survey conducted on SF practices, SFP cooling sys-design & current licensing base for plant. Units 1 & 2 MTERS\_A 95/07/03 PLUNIXETT, TF Plants Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92266-354-82266-356
- -9607120222 Requirités FFI publication of notice of statutino of smand 1.45 to license DFFI-67-Arounda rénnie TSE to reflect reduced PICS flows resulting from increased percentage of pluggets SS house well so that the WESS\_LA 96707/06 NRC No Desailed Affiliation Green 1p 92206.067-
- 9608050032 Discusses two approaches for CE centers to apply Requisiony Position 2.1 of Reg Guide 199,Rev 2 when instang mail of reactor vessel betters is not in-surveillance program presented by CEOG rept CEM-86-P,Rev 2 WICHMAN,KR 96-06-01 HEBCON,FJ 3pp 92297 004-92267 006
- 9691210178 Progrests PR publication of notice of issuance of amends 146 & 85 to licenses DPR-97 6 NPF-16 Amenda improve consistency between TS & improved CE STS & reactive other reconsistences in TS with the Detailed Affection Given 3pp 92267 920-920. WIENS LA 92287 022
- elect20086 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of sequence of emende 166 & 95 to lecence DPR-87 & NRF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 960716 request re-improving consistency between TS & CE STS WIENSL A. 98/08/14 NRC No Detailed Affaction Green 3pp 82287 017-82287 019
- BEDGEGGGG Forwards agende for 980911-12 IPE Senior Review Solard meeting in Rockville IVID to describe contractor-developed sectrical evaluation rights for St Lucius & Comandita Peak & stall evaluation right for Suppurhamea.

  HOGIGES, M.W. Develop of Systems Technology (Poet 941217) 96/06/13 MILLERUM J. Region 1 (Poet 820201) 3pp. 92287 014-92287 016
- GORPHORIEZ Forwards LER 96-501 re tampening w/key switches on hel shuldown control panels
  STALL\_J & Florida Fower & Light Co 96/09/11 Document Control Brench (Document Control Desk) Spp 92287 029-92287 034
- -8611846312 Forwards FIAI to GL 92-06, "Thermo-Log 330-1 Fire Berners" Looringe required to subtrid written repts under outh of effection, that provided into specified in BAI CALVOLIA 96/10/31 REINHART; FM 4pp 92287-961-92287-984
- -0611199163 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of statusmos of aniempt, to iscenses DPF-67 & MPF-18 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 981028 request to change TS to explore on POCFR50/App J/Option B WIENGL A 96/11/18 NRC No Deterted Affiliation Caves 3pp 98/287-087-92/287-088
- 8631196266 Informe of closure of NRC Stullebn 82-01 suppl 1, "Failure of Thermo-Lag 330 Fire Barner Sys." for plant unds 1 & 2 Util responses to QL 92-08 & subsequent RAI provided corrective action plans & schedule for resolution of saus WENS\_LA. 98/11/16 PLUNKETT,T F Flonds Power & Light Co. Spp. 92297 068 92257 066

- -961129220 Requests PR publication of notice of consideration of assumes of amenda to from ses DPR-67 & MPT-16 & proposed NGR1C determination & apportunity for hereing on 961030 request re-proposed amenda revising TS 3/4 9 10 WERS\_A 96/11/21 NRC No Dataset Attachon Carrier Spp 82287 070-
- 9709199912 Selety evakation accepting enalyses supporting proposed TS change ' 99702702 7pp 92264 042-92284 048
- -9703 130034 Safety evaluation accepting Topical Rept CEN-067 93709705 3pp 82364 076-92394 078
- -9782130032 Safety evaluation accepting undervollage relay selpoint changes. 92/03/24 Sept 92284 080-92284 096
- 4793130207 Salety evaluation accepting removal of requirement to verify that two vee cissed w/power removed 95/10/05 3pp 92296 267-92288 269
- -0769136259 Safety evaluation supporting code case N-416-1 or alternative rules for welded repairs or netalistics of replacement items by welding in class 1,2, & 3 pping. 95/03/14 5pp 92286 312-92286 316
- -9703140848 Forwards Aug (15th name article to alleged expregnatives by NRC EBNETER, S.D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/06/19 BBLL,H.T. Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) 1p. 92267 126-92267 126
- --- 9703140958 Discusses Of rept 2-95-008 re plant alleged decrements on a control rechriston for reporting safety companies.

  GRAY\_JR\_Oto of Enforcement \$100.870413) \$570418 ESNEYER.5 D. Region 2 (Post \$20201) RUSSEL\_WT GOLDBERG\_JR\_Otiop of the General Countril (Post 850701) 1p. \$2287 127-92287 173
- ---\$103140676 Safety evaluation accepting CEOG rept CEN-387-P,Rev 1, "Pressumer Surge Line Thermal Statishcation Evaluation"

  " \$9,406729 4pp 92294 217-92264 220
- -9702140197 Sefety evaluation granting relief for retel request VFI-22 IAW GL 89-04 \* 80/07/08 6pp 92264 227-92264 232
- -9703140179 Sefety evaluation accepting licenses response to GL 90-06 re plant \* 93/09/09 7pp 62284 244-92264 250
- -9709179094 Salety evaluation is TS change to reactor coolent sys design flow/or page, um. 1 NRIC - No Detailed Affikation Green, 94/(1/17 Spp. 92265 299 92265 300
- -9703170466 Safety evaluation ne review of proposed elemetrize to ASME Code for Repair of netwering value task bosom et plant, and 1 94/11/22 Spp 92265 312-92286 316
- -4783178007 Salety evaluation accepting proposed changes which provide significant improvement & engine syndicity of sufficient contaminant hairs

  " NRC No Detailed Aribetton Given 94/12/78 Spp. 92286 344-92285 348
- -6761176005 Salety availation is evaluation of toerage response to GL-87-02
   NRC No Detailed Arthation Green 95/01/20 13pp 92265 354-92265 007
- -9769170910 Salety evaluation to TS change to relocate encore matrument incurrement Change acceptable \*NRC No Detailed Affiliation Seven 95/05/15 Spp 92256173-92268177
- -4743179015 Safety evaluation accepting licensee proposal to delate pump delimitation.
- 4793170919 Sefery engloben re scenere submittel did 980517, "Proposed Locasa Amend-RCS Pregions/Temperature Limits" Changes in TS 3.1 ecospicitie " NRC No Debated Affiliation Given 95/09/20 App 92288 259-92288 256
- -6768176021 Safety avaluation or request for authorization of alternative for plant and 1 Location request acceptable \* NRC - No Detailed Arthanon Green 95/10/04 7pp 92288 259 92286 265
- #8785178171 Safety evaluation accepting changes proposed by #ctins44
   93/06/25 11pp 62364 264-92294 260
- #8783979189 SEP accepting 830723 proposed changes to SLP;Units 1 & 2 TSe in sup-port of plan to implement levi 100FR20 \* R3/06/26 Spp 92284 282-92294 296
- -9709170197 SER accepting request for refer from structural integrity requirements for SLP, Unit 1 RWT 93/10/04 Spp 97284 290-92284 294
- -9708170206 Safety evaluation granting request to use allementive meti in labrication of Side for loanes DPR-67 \* 94/02/28 4pp 82285102-92295105
- -9703280149 Sebsty evaluation accepting current SG overfill protection sys design & established plant protection & operator training at plant
  " Instrumentation & Controls Branch 94/03/24 4pp 92285 118-92265 121
- 4708360164 Safety evaluation granting relief request to because OFR-67

  \* Machamest Engineering Branch 94706/27 App 92205 192 82285 196
- 9703950268 Safety evaluation apposing recommended sys mod to instalt automatic feedwater pump trip " Protect Cirectorate (F2 94/06/07 10pp 92265 216-92265 224

- +8703280288 Safety evaluation supporting in service testing program required for relief to borne OPP-07
   Materiale & Chemical Engineering Stretch 84/09/16 7pp 82285-228-92285 232
- #8763280034 Safety evaluation in refusing procedures to scenese DPR-57 & MPF-16
  \*\* Develop of Reactor Projects I/II (Post 870411) 94/10/28 2pp 92265/296-92265/297
- \$703650506 Ack recept of \$70212 Rr in response to NPC \$61006 Rr request for into customer to 10CFR50.54(f) is adequacy & availability of design bases into VmCHS, L.A. 97/03/03 PLUNKETT, T.F. Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp. 81861 196-91961 197
- 9703270892 Confirms tations between & Weinkern & C Julien on 970227 condensing meeting requested by NRC achievated on 970327 to discuss status of recent plans performance. performance JULINACIA, Region 2 (Post 920201) 97/03/03 PLUNKETT,7 F Rende Power & Light Co Spp 9/2266 047-92253 049
- 9703100041 Forteenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Records in App. W and & svaletite in PDR App. X records withheld in part (lef FOIA exemption & PUSH,N.L. Denson of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97703705 BINDER,N.S. Adhesion Not Assigned App. 92036 073-92038 203
- -0651130046 Requests that total risk be towarded to because in committee w/ames-costed access visits to plant by field NFC positrator employees thintig 961116-970110 for purpose of assisting IRIC in conduct of design risp GALLO,RM 96/11/05 SHAW,P Region 2 (Post 520201) 4pp 62036 192-
- -0783100090 Forwards hostese 951211 response to "chilling effect" lines to Phipps v Foreth Power & Light Co.DOL Case 94-ERA-63 LEYC,8 Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/01/04 MERSCHOPF,E.W Region 2 (Post 800201) 1p 98029 078-92038 140
- -6783360089 Partielly deleted meano re allegation of macondect by region if interestor impactor removale because official documents from work area & allempted to direct work of loginistic ESR/ETERS O. Region 2 (Post 620201) 95/07/03 (NOPTONUL Office of the Inspector General (Post 830417) 2pp. 92036 188-92006 188
- ••8783108080 Partially withold themo informing that Region B Weekly Enforcement Panel will be held on 980710 BOLAND,A Region 2 (Poel 820201) 96/47/08 NRC No Dytailed Allianton Green 19 92038 180-92038 190
- 6795120440 Requests approved to incorporate Code Case N-524, "Altarnative Exam Re-quirements for Longitudinal Welds in Class 1 & 2 Piping Section XI,Der 1 " STALLA Florids Power & Light Co 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Dece-ment Control Desk) 4pp 92123-357-92123-980
- 8080208056 Informe that plant would fit best into achedule quitined at previous meaning se into visit for Prans Manadar Chemiophytolin STOIBER,C Office of International Programs (Post 915117) 93/05/10 POTTS,C 12pp 92227 285 92227 306
- -8602160908 Forwards agency, for 960122 IPE Servor Perweier Board messeng in coefficient of elevation-developed inquests for sold into for plants.

  HOGGES, IV.W. Division of Systems Technology (Post 841217) 95/12/21 MARTIN, T.T. Region 1 (Post 820201) 3pp 36226 017-92228 018.
- -8606980290 Pacjurest for elementation in addressing course or plant emergency desail generally file) of transfer the feet exclution is using operation according these of eulo-matic accord. MERSCHOFF,E W 95/08/26 ZWOUNSKI,J A 16pp 92222 278-62222 318
- -8703120192 Provides summary of discussion & staff potograms to 950821 plant participations remaind charts and LANDIS, KD. Region 2 (Fost 820201) 95/10/10 MERSCHOFF, E.W. Region 2 (Fost 820201) 25pp. 82229 004 82223 028
- -9703120194 Informs that staff believes that NRC interpression of term "deactly supervised" counterproductive
  UHRIGRE Flooria Power & Light Co. 81/09/22 O'REILLY J.P. Region 2, Ok. of the
  Director (810301-820201) 2pp 182222 110-93222 115
- -9703120369 Forwards St. Luxie Cycle 11 BALP Input Feeder Form M/S HALLSTROMAG A. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 95/12/15 LANCIS.K.D. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 47pp 82223 032 92223 077
- -970\$190\$4\$ Submits list of barners which feded during St Licos PIG inoperability LONG,R NRC No Octahick Africation Given 96704710 LANDISK , MILLER,M NRC No Outsided Africation Given 1p 92226 230-92226 230
- 9703130856 Morring rept 2-96-0031 houses unrequired districtive 980415,D Seger was no longer wisk B Accets was named Acting Head of Muclear Assurance LANDIS K MRLERAN, MELLEN,L Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/04/17 1p 92227141
- -970\$4300\$5 Morning rept 2 98-0003 on 98010\$ accesses announced reassignment of DA Seger to position of Vice President of Nucleer Assurance due to reterement of JE Gaogor LANDIS,K., MILLER,M. Flogron 2 (Post 820201). 98/01/10. 1p. 92227 142-92227 142
- ~970349067 Furwards matter of major work activities & agmittant mode to be accomplehed during refusing outage at plant, Unit 1 Unit acheduled to remart on 960609 LANDIS K D 98/04/11 MERSCHOFF,E W QUESON,A.F. MARROLE 11pp 92226 231-62226 241
- -9703130000 Morring rept 2 95 0092 iconses announced,Nov 2,ksyoffs of 25 employ-es at plants in Fort Pierce,FL 8 Nov 1 of 40 employees at plants in Flands City,FL 8 corporate headquarters SCHELR Region 2 (Poet 680201) 95/11/09 19 92227 143-92227 143

- •8780138149 Morrang rept 2-95-9072 D Segar announced listed right changes to be effective 950622 SCHRUR Region 2 (Foel 820801) 95/06/28 (p. 92227 144-92227 144
- -9795139197 Morring rept 2:95-0004 Hoursee President S Frank resigned on 950104 5. J Broedhaad will assume Frank duties on denne base. LANDISJK Region 2 (Fost 820201) 95/01/05 tp. 92227 145-92227 145
- -678219191 Morning rept 2-94-0073 ptents announced that lated organization changes will become effective 940901 aCHR4R Region 2 (Poet 620301) 94/06/08 tp 92227 148-92227 148
- -8793186187 Morrang rept 2-99/0108 homeon continues sy/corporate cost induction programs/relating Nacional Dw Staffing reductions being ensounced diffeome 931801 LANDRS,KIO Region 2 (Post 820201) 93/10/01 1p 92227 147-92227 147
- -9783199179 Forwards solutidate for activities at plant for next few months.
  ABILEPUA Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/31 JULIAN,C Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/90/9227 207-82227 315
- -6783156171 Morring rept 2-93-0095 mgt changes have been armounced affecting 6-option prographics 5 plant statements 63-1001 LANDISK Region 2 (Post 829291) 63/109/20 1p 92227 148-92227 168
- -6783636182 Formards, metry combining states of significant issues identified from record refuging outsign at pterfulint i. LANDIS, K.D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/07/19 JOHNSON,J.R. Region 2 (Post 820201) 3pp 9222656642226270
- -9703130211 Requests that all messagers & majorities assigned to plant read efficiencement, for period Jan 1994 & May 1995 & provide bind written executament of stress responsible for EBNETERS D Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/06 JOHNSCHUJ, GIBSON,A Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92/27 224-92/27 2/6
- -9703130213 Forwards enswers to FIA questions to plant self éconosiment. MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/(0/24 LANDIS,K.D., NEWH,S.O. Region 2 (Post 820201) 49p 92227 244-92227 247
- 8703130215 Decusses calically monitoring in & requests response to tested question MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/31 JULIANIC Region 2 (Post 820201) 20p 82227-317-92227-315
- -9703130218 Forwards document in plant large breek LOCA traute MILLER,M. Region 2 (Pout 820201) 98/10/24 LANDISK D. MELLENUL S. Region 2 (Pout 820201) 4pp 92227 248-82227 251
- -9703150219 Forminds updated schedule for St Lucie FY1 MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/11/13 JULIAN,C., MINH,S. Region 2 (Post 820201) 8pp 92227319-92227336
- -8703150230 Forwards info re plant large break LOCA eaus MILLER,N Region 2 (Post 820801) 96/10/24 RAPP,CW Region 2 (Post 820801) 4pp 92227 262-92227 265
- --970(13023) Forwards Re submitted to Kerry on 961024 re PBA-like summer; of swells from 92-43 MHLER,M Region 2 (Post 920201) 96/11/14 JULIAN,G Region 2 (Post 920201) 9pp 92227 327-92227 335
- ••9793130237 Forwards plant calendar updata MILLER,M Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/10/26 LANDIS,K () Region 2 (Post 820201) 7pp 82227 286-92227 292
- ••870019024† Discusses plant NE EAW MILLER, M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 99/10/28 (ANDIS, K.O. Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92227 293-82227 259
- 9703190299 Requests into re Sheron St Lucie valuation requested by 961120 MILLER,M. Region 2 (Food 820201) 96/11/16 WIENSJL 183pp 82229 019-82228 203
- 9749450045 Forwards proprietary by which documents realize of any change to or error discovered in evaluation models for ECCS or an application of each models that affect field cladding temp calculations for St Lisce Units 1 & 2 Withheld STALLS A Florid Power & Light Co 97705/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control
- 9780210294 Forwards supplimental response to GL 96-05, "Periodic Verification of Design-Bases Capability of Safety-Related Mictor-Operated Vetwer" STALL.J A. Floride Power & Legist Co. 97-02/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) 4pp 92235 270-92235 273
- 9703240977 Someonth period response to FOIA request for documents. Records subjeto request operatined in App Z 3 mind. PCMYSIL R. Direction of Freedom of followington & Publications Services (Rost 940714) 97/03/12 BINDERINS Deberoge & Phristian 2pp 92231 042-42231 197
- 8605024245 Decuses regulatory acceptability of problemosing values prior to surveillance (STROKE) Testing TU 98-007 re tecretes NPF-16 & DPR-67
  MERSCHOFF,E W Region 2 (Poel 820201) 98/04/12 R46RO,E V 94pp
- 9793179139 Forwards suppliFAI re hoenase 960314 fit submittal of pressurated thermal shock evaluation for plant/Units 1 & 2 Response requested within 60 days of recept ON W WIENS,LA 97/03/13 PLURIMETT.TF Florida Power & Light Co 3pp 92131 357-92131 359
- 8793170198 informs that however 970213 request to withhold document prepared by SPC for observing into related to proposed however amend for resistor core salety lend from public delotteurs per 10CFR2 750 granted WIENS, L.A. 87/03/13 PLUNIKETT, T.F. Floride Power & Light Co. 3pp. 82131-346 82131-345.

- 9709340 128 Confirms schedule changes in schedule for completion of mode to Thormo-Ling fire barriers at plant livets 1 & 2 m response to NRC GL 92-06. PLUNKETT, F. Florida Power & Light Co. 97/03/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 92242 329-92242 331.
- 9703380591 Summery of 970304 meeting ve/Flonds Power & Light Co to decuse overall elable of corrective actions at plant & potential slignings of corrective action subsidile from Mar 1896 to 1999 WENSL A 97/03/26 Sopp 92246-074-92246 104

#### Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 9765110139 Forwards unp repts 50-335/97-02 § 80-386/97-02 on 970127-31 Violation clad but not noted & will not be exhaut to enforcement action BAPR.K P Region 2 (Post 820901) 97/02/27 PLUNKETT,T F Florida Power & Light Co 2pp 92034 3-03-52034 957
- --9703110146 inep repte 60-336/97-02 & 60-386/97-02 on 970127-31 Mickelane noted but not ofted hitsor areas arapected plant supportunidological protection & chamistry controls.
  - \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 11pp 92034 345-92034 357
- 9703120104 Thetaenth partial response to FOIA request for documents: Forwards App V records being made available in PDR PCMPELJR Diversion of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BBNDER,NS Datavose & Philippion 24gp 92284 001-82287 179
- -BIOCESCOTE Forwards safety evaluation re-iconese response to (9), 88-19 concerning steam generator overfill protection (A-47) Plant provides acceptable eufomatic staum generator overfill protection sys SALP aput also end WERNEL\_JS instrumentation & Controls Granch 84/03/24 BERKCW,H N Project Disocionate 8-2 2pp 92285 116-92265 117
- -0404678296 Discusses staff review of responses re accuracy of MOV diagnostic equipment & 930624 response to GL 89-10 Suppl 5 Duning trium map staff will decuse availuation of MOVs actup w/TMD, achedule for releasing & MOVs actup using VOTES.
- NORMS, J.A. Project Orectorate |k.2. 94/04/04. GOLDBERG, J.H. Florida Power & Eight Co. Spp. 92285 150 82285 152
- --BASSEST14 Requests sensilance in addressing speed; re-plantitiets 1 & 2 refusing procedures per map repts 50-335/94-09 & 50-389/94-09 BOGER,9 A. Region 2 (Post 620201) 84/09/10 LARNAS,G.C. Driveron of Reactor Projects I/N (Post 870411) Spp. 92285/223-92285/253
- -6416046303 Forwards SER accepting util response to NEC Bulletin 90-01, Suppl 1,for units 1 & 2 CHIRAMALM Instrumentation & Controls Strench 94/09/25 IMCCREEVM Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Devetor (Poet 870411)
- -0016290935 Forwards SE authorizing stiplementation of Code Case N-552, "Alternative Requirements to Reper & Replacement Documentation Requirements & Inservice Summery Repl Properation & Submission as Required by IWA-4000 & 6000."

  BASCHLG B6/10/13 NORRIS.J A 1p 92266 270-92266 270
- •4611080173 Forwards safety evaluation of licenses amend in Bood protection for plantums. 1 & 2 Proposal to modify SRs to during survey & mangrove awards monitoring for both units & relocate to F&AR acceptable BASCHILG 98/11/03 MATTHEWISJD B 2pp 92286 293-82288 294
- -0000230158 Forwards suppl SE rept re plant resolution of USI A-48 as delineated in USI 87-02 NPC determined that based on results of Turkey Point units 3 & 4 respectation and still Lucas unit 1 not represented may suppressed westernated westernated westernated westernated with the scripp of the suppressed westernated with the scripp of the suppressed was suppressed to the suppressed with the suppressed
- -6918290217 Informs of plans to conduct diagon map of plansquarity 1 & 2 On-sits map planned for wise of 961/18,19-02,19-09 § 670106 Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92287-056-82267-060
- --9811190206 informs of closure of NRC Bulletin 92-01 suppl 1, "Feature of Thermo-Lag 320 Fire Barner Sys," for plant unde 1 & 2. Util responses to GL 92-08 & subsequent RAI provided corrective action plans & schoolule for resolution of saver WENSLA 96/11/15 PLUNKETT, T.F. Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92287-095-92287-096
- -9703128457 Safety evaluation supporting ascord 10-yr interval inservice map program plan 95/10/13 7pp 92285271-92296277
- -9700136165 Safety evaluation accepting modified SRs consisting of visual map by qualified engineer after every functions & at min visual map every 5 yrs \* \$6/11/03 3pp 92286 266-92266 297
- -9703140001 Supplemental safety evaluation denying separate insplict plant, unit 1,0ered on results of plant, units 3 & 4 inspa.
   96/09/19 13pp 92287 046-82287 058
- -678346022 Decumes 951220 memo re allegator received from anonymous caller 951217 NRC received allegaton 951226 & conducted ARB meeting 951228 Scheduled map for week of 96225 ERMRTER.S D Report 2 (Post 520201) 96/02/05 WATKIRIS,R A Office of the inapector General (Post 690417) 1p 92267 085-92287 085
- -- 8785446037 Forwirth elliquitor purprey 8 rep repts 50-336/96-02 8 50-389/96-02 GARR,K.P. Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/03/27 DE MIRANDA,O Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92297-007-82287-097
- -6782168045 Forwards allegation evaluation raph to problem surpulsion alert sys GSMETER,S D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 88/04/06 WATKINS,R A. Cito of the Executive Director for Operations. Spp. 82287 088-62287 128
- -8703296909 Safety evaluation supporting requested actions of NAC Bulletin 90-01. \* Instrumentation & Controls Branch 94/09/28 Spp 92285 256-92285 276
- 9709040248 NRC kife Notice 97-008, "Weaknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Reliffing Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINUT 87/03/D4 Consolidated Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92038 203-20769.

- \$765070063 Act. recept of \$70206 fir å check for \$100,00 in payment for one penalties proposed by IRIC in \$70110 ftr Corrective actions to be elemented during luture image. LIEBERMANU, Ofto of Enforcement (Past \$70413) \$7703/06 PLUNKETT,T.F. Florida Power å Light Co. 1p. \$1979.008-31979.008
- #709040#39 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lit 69-10 Classout Ingos" MARTIN,TT 97/03/09 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92005-212-92005-225
- \$703120861 Feliverith persel response to FCIA request for records. App Y records encil. 8 available in PCR.
  PUGHUNIL Consists of Freedom of Information & Pubbications Services (Post 940714).
  97/00/06 GIMDERUNIS Debevoirs
- -#783139173 Decuses two unresolved items pending TSs interpretations re imp repts 50-335/94-09 & 50-335/94-09 & 50-335/94-09 EAGER,B A Region 2 (Post 820201) 94/05/19 LAINAS,G C Region 2 (Post 820201) 5pp 82222 096-92222 108
- -8782128051 Forwards St Lucia Cycle 11 SALP Input Feeder Form M/S for review & requests outline rept by 860109
  LAND/S,K D Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/12/22 MERISCHOFF,E W Region 2 (Post 820201) 3pp 82223 028-92223 031
- #8783128386 "St Lucie SALP for 940102-960106,SALP Board Meeting 950116" NRC - No Outsted Allighton Green 95/01/19 245pp 92223-078-92224 165
- -6783120187 Submits rept from K. Clark re plant Special Inep Team News Contemporal HANNAH,R. NRC - No Detailed Attliation Given 96/06/23 ESNETER,S.D., LANDIS,K.D. NRC - No Detailed Attliation Given 3pp. 82227 199-92227 205
- -6762138195 Forwards ellegation evaluation repl RR-96.A-0056,which seminances indesign 8, map results de personnel executed syntaxing order 8, nampelated equipment w/o providedge of costrol receix personnel LANDISK.D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/08/06 DE NRAMDA,O Region 2 (Post 620201) 9pp 92226 271-92228 276
- -9708130301 Informs that wolation withdrawn re-leanages use of CCW/ICM (sec water) in McGe 5 at plant.
   MLLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/31 GBLESPIE,F 1p 92227 316-9227 316
- →#79±130302 Forwards Allegation Evaluation Rept. which summarizes review & independent inep of feature to adhere to administrative steps in closure of plant action requires when learness suited corrective action program change W/o step rept. LANDIS,KT 96/08/14 MCRULTY,WI O'G of Intrestigation (Poet 980201) OE MIRANDA,O Region 2 (Poet 820201) 4pp 82227 210-82227 219
- -9703180200 Forwerds Allegation Evaluation Rept RN-96-A-0128,which summarized findings of neview 8 independent map in marrit releasing unportressoration 8 wolfered of feeta seel procedure W/o map repts 50-335/96-11 & 50-336/98-11 LANDS, KD 98/09/14 DE MIRANDA,O Region 2 (Post 820201) 10pp 92227 214-2227 223
- -- 9703190234 Forwards draft map repts 80-336/96-15 8 60-369/96-16 on 680907-1012 MILLER,N. Ragion 2 (Post 620201) 96/10/28 LANDIS,K.D., MINH,S.O. Region 2 (Post 820201) 29pp 82227 256-92227 294
- --\$709130236 Replac to news summary re-escalated enforcement for plant on 961026 MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post \$20201) 96/10/26 HANNAH,R.D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92227-285-92227-285
- -9703190238 Forwards vidi response to violetonic moted in inter repts 60-935/98-12 6. 50-369/98-12 re inconsistencies between NRC poetionus response to TIA 95-013 6. NRC Insp Manual Chapter, Part 8900 Interim Guidanos on 10CFR50 65. MERSCHOFFE W. Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/11/14 ZIMMERMAN,R.P. 1p 92227 336-92227 349
- -6789130254 Promise by of correction actions that have been rolled sto Speakast Program MILLERUM Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/11/15 JULIANIC Region 3 (Post 820201) 19 82227 349-8227 348
- -8795338295 informs that draft IN on operator activities affecting reactivity being distributed. https://doi.org/10.1006/11/16-0006.03, WIENSMIL LANDIS,K Region 2 (Post 820201) p. 82227-351-82227-351.
- -8796130291 Foregross background into on St. Lucie Nuclear Instrumentation Insp MILLERIAI Region 2 (Poet 820201) 96/11/18 TRISPEA Region 2 (Poet 820201) 10pp 92227 957 92226 006
- -e/fe3130266 Forwards background into on St Lucin Nuclear (natureantment into MLLERA) Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/11/18 CASTO,C Region 2 (Post 820201) 10pp 92226 007-92228 016
- -8795136378 Forwards SALP Input Feeder Inite at St Liste feelby from 940102 960108 & requests that technical staff complete review by 951222 LAACHSK D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 MERSCHOFF,E.W. Region 2 (Post 820201) 128pp 92228 204-92228 324
- 9709130047 Forwards safety evaluation re-increase request for relial from code hydrostatic pressure test requirement for ISI 10-yr testing HEBDOM.F.J. 97/09/10 PLUNKETT,T.F. Florida Power 5. Light Co. 6pp. 92109.240-92109
- -970.1130979 Sariety evaluation authorizing allemative lesting to rules of ASME section XUper 10CFR50 55a(a)(3) \* 97/03/10 4pp 92109 242-92199 245
- 9703146142 NPC Info Motor 97-006, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Carcal Breaker Subcomponents." MARTINLTT 97703712 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92957-0-10

- 97/3748143 NRC Info Nosce 97/409, "Inedequate Main Status Safety Vetve (MSSV) Seponts & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Infet Piping " NAPTCHI,T T 97/03/12 Consciolated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Top. \$2257.011
- 9703146144 NRC Into Nonce 97-010, "Liner Plate Correspo et Concrete Contest-MARTIN, IT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 12pp 82257 020-92207 031
- 9793219039 Eighteenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Foreverds documents listed in app OC Documents also evaluate in PDR POWELL, R.A. Desson of Freedom of Information & Publications, Services (Post 940714) 97/09/14 BINDERINS Debevous & Perspion 2pp 92216 179-92216 223
- -B763218042 Elecusoes revery of case PH 84 A 0108 to determine whether into obtain-constitute protected activity: EVANSC OF Region 2 (Post 803201) B4/08/27 MCNULTY,W J. Otc of Investigations. (Post 860201) 50p 92216 182-82216 188
- -6783218062 informs that review has been completed & no violation of regulatory regurrements identified STONFLJP Region 2 (Post 626201) 95/05/10 NCNULTY,W J Oto of Investigations (Post 680201) 2pp 92218 169-92218 197
- 8703180198 NRC Inito Notice 97-011, "General Erosson From Containment Subfounds-home et Nucleur Power Plants " MARTIN,T 97/03/21 Consididated Edeon Go of New York, Inc. 11pp 92207 042-92207 042
- 9783198199 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027. "Thormolly Induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITE/Goold AC Relays Used in Safety-Rejisted Applications." 64847817 T 97/03/21 Correlated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92
- \$780209931 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN,171 67/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257.053-92257.058
- 9709238221 Forwards imp rispls 50-335/98-201 & 50-389/96-201 on 961118-970110 No welshons noted GALLOJR M 97/03/25 PLURKETT,T F Florids Power & Light Co 400 92293 110-92293 180
- •8783280234 Imp repts 60-335/96-201 & 50-385/96-201 on 961118-970110 No wolst-tons noted Magor enest inspected danger map of AFS & CCW Sys at plant 87/03/25 67pp 92293114-92293160
- 9703280287 Forwards amp repts 50-335/96-201 & 50-369/96-201 on 961116-970110 Schedule requested within 60 days of receipt of fir re completion of corrective actions for terms lated in Attachment 1, for planning of re-respection of terms GALLOAR M Report 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/26 PLUMKETT.T F Fichide Power & Light Co. 4pp 92290 059-92290 129
- -878358271 (resp repts 50-335/96-201 & 50-369/96-201 on 961118-970110 Violations noted Major areas respected design of 5t Lucie; Unit 1 acokary feedwater sys 5 Unit 2 component cooling water sys 7 (37/25 67pp 92290 063-92290 139

### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703060335 "1296 Main Rom Ropt" W/970224 ftr STALL,J A. Florda Power & Ught Co. 96/12/31 App. 92003 117-92003 120
- 8703040370 Forwards 1998 Annual Radioactive Effuent Release Rept for St. Lucia Units 1 & 2 per 10CFR50 36(a)(2) & Sections 6 9 1 7 & 9 14 3 of plant TS Rept covers period from 960101-1231 Procedure, and 5TALLJA Florida Priver & Light Co 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deald) 1p 91979 013-91976 239
- -6703066371 \*Combined Annual Radioschile Effuent Release (high for Period 960101-1231 " \* Floride Power & Light Co. 96/12/31 42pp 81978 014-81979 057
- -\$703046376 Rev 16 to "Officia Doce Calculation Manual (ODCM) "
   "Florida Power & Light Co. 98/09/22 182pp 91978 056-91976 238
- 8708190368 Monthly operating repressor Feb 1697 for St Lucie Units 1 & 21V/970813 ROGERSJA, STALLJA Flonds Power & Light Co 97/02/29 9pp 92199-169-92199 168
- 9703120104 Thriteenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App Y records being made available in POR POWELL,R. Desson of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Pest 940714) 97/03/01 BINDER,M.S. Celeviase & Plampton 24pp 92284 001-92287 173
- 870312008) Fifteenth partial response to FOIA request for records App Y records enci-à available in PDR PUSILN L. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/96 BINDER,NS Debeyons & Pl
- -- 6703120461 "Plant Status Rept for St. Lucis " " Region 2 (Post 620201) 94/06/30 35pp 92222 056-92222 095
- -9703129176 "Plank Status Rept for St Lucia Units 1 & 2."
  \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/09/30 46pp 98282 320/82223 003
- -9703128971 "Plant Status Rept for St. Luce" "
  " Commessorers (Post 750119) 94/10/31 175pp 92222 116-92222 277
- -9703126429 "Status Rept for St Luces Units 1 & 2"
  " Repton 2 (Post 620201) 96/02/28 48pp 92224 166-92225 286

-6769130063 "Plant Status Rept"
" Region 2 (Post 520201) 95/05/31 200cp 92225 296-62227 139

#### S. Reportable occurrences, LERo & related correspondence

- \$70\$170146 Part 21 repline followup of \$70\$07 event involving potential spring problem in Bettle Adjustor Recommends that util include two adjustor replacements of springs as precautionary measures in text installationment cycle. ERLACT, F.U. Affection Not Assigned \$7703/12 TRC No Detailed Affection Given up \$2217.280-82217.280
- 9703290001 LER 97-001-00 on 970221 dentified delicencies in Poel Accident Sampling Systems (PASS) Caused by latiture of personnel to specify drawing update requirements Added PASS to laid of Manif Raile cystems W/E70318 in SCHICERLE, STALL I A Florida Power & Light Co. 97/03/18 6pp 82298 043-
- 9708270101 LER 87-002-00 on 970221, operation in access of near Rated Thernel-Power occurred due to Digital Data Processing Sys (DCPS) determinent error Verified acceptable performance of DDPS functions & reneward software mods W/970321 for DIETZ.R.L. STALL.J.A. Florida Power & Light Co. 97/03/21 Spp. 92298-012-92298-017

#### V. Operator Executacions

- 9703278237 Advises that NRC plans to administer GFE section of writine operator to-cersing exerts on 970408 Sample registration to end. PEEBLES,T.A. Report 2 (Post 820201) 97/82/96 PLURIKETT,T.F. Florida Power & Ught Co. 3pp. 92256 150-92258 152
- 9703129104 Thetaenth partial response to FORA request for documents: Forwards App V records being made available in FOR POWELL, R. Owelon of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/09701 BRIDER/NS Debarces & Pumpton 24pp 92294-001-92287-173
- venenuse nomente response to question reced during Region II 1985 NRC Trisning Managers Conference PEEBLES, TA Region 2 Poet 520201) 97/09/04 ALLENJA Florida Power & Light Co 2pp 92254-357-92284-358 \$709890035 Forwards response to question raised during Region II 1995 NRG Training
- 9703040261 Issues NRC Adversariative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLa or CPs for nucle-ar power reactors re-elementation of nati exam schedule for operator incensing MARTINUT 7 97/09/98 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-
- 9709240077 Soleenth partal response to FOIA request for documents. Records sally to request identified in App Z & enci. POWELL R. Danson of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services. (Foel 940714). 97/02/12. ENRIFERINS. Debovoire & Planeton. 2pp. 92231.042-492231.167.
- -6869200184 Requests add into re-external event analyses in IPEEE, within 60 days in conformance w/remain achieduse. CURNIN/SHAM/M. Probabledo Risk Analysis Branch (Post 941217) 96/08/31 MATTHEWS/D 6pp 92231 088-92231 103

## DOCKET 80-850 MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 2

# F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection place

- 9708110909 Payued EPIPsunduding rev 6 to MP 701 8,rev 5 to MP 710 9, rev 9 to MP 712 2,rev 0 to MP 716 9,rev 1 to MP 721 11 8 rev 6 to MP 789 1 \*\* Northwest Nuclear Energy Co. 97/02/26 175pp. 92070 001-92070 170
- 9708190988 Revised Emergency Flan Operating Procedure.noteding Rev 2 to EPOP 4428, "Apparatin Manager of Radiological Dose Assessment Initial Response" & Rev 1 to EPOP 4431, "Initial Dose Assessment "
  KANGLEY J.P. EAKIN,W.J. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/05. Spp. 92125 154-92129 156.
- Nisabilitie Foreignus Rev 27A to Physical Security Plan End emitted, per 10CFR73 216), 8, 10CFR2 790(a) ROTHEN,FR Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Death) 2pp 92237 252-92257 253
- 9703290137 Revised EPIPeunotuding rav 4 to MP 707.2, "Test 5 Adjustment of Refuel-ing Platform Load & Limit Switches," nev 4 to MP 710.7, "Reper of Bette Air Adju-etors," 8 700 Propedgiae Indian. " Northead Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/21 78pp 92290 244-92290 318

### 6. Attaclestory correspondence

- 9703100010 Twelfth partial response for POIA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (rel POIA exemptions 4,5 & 6) PUGH,N L. Director of Freedom of Intermetion & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/02/28 GRIDER,N S. Debavoise & Pringlon 4pp 92035 204-92085 246
- -8703100048 Partially withheld memo discussing patient field by JF Doherty requesting accident reactors be immediately studiown & Directors Decemb 95-22 which distance required TSCHILTZ,M. NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 95/12/19 THE CHAIRMAN Com-memorian (Poet 750119) 5pp 92036 219-92038 223
- 9610290904 Responds to request for immediate strutdown of heled air pressureed STROSNIDER, JR 95/10/19 MATTHEWS DB 7pg 92288 278-92286 284

#### K. General correspondence

- 9705110265 Forwards contrapondence transmitted we internet to J Zwelineis from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK.RJ 97/08/06 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deck) 1p 92108
- -0703110266 Forwards name article, "Audit Adds to Ontonen of NU," from 960101 Courant.

  BLANCH,P Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/02 ZWOLINSKI,J.A., HANNON,J.N. MULLEY,G.A. Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) 3pp 92108.002-92108.004
- —8793116259 Forwards nows article, "Business Group Starts New Yr on Wrong Foot by Chocang B For as New Charman of Board of Directors," from The New London Day BLANCH,P. Attention Not Assigned. 87/01/03. ZWCLINSMI, J.A. 2pp. 92108-005-92108-005.
- -9703110297 Forwards M Casey editoms, "A Non decision From NRC," from 970107 New London Day BLANCH P Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/07 ZWOLINSKI,J.A., HANNON,J.N. MULLEY,G.A. Office of the Inspector General (Post 990417) Spp. 92108-012-92108-014
- -9703120805 Forwards nitret article from 970106 Dow Jones News re exposure of confidential whitefollower names at Milightone BANCH,P. Affinition Not Assigned 97/01/10 ZWOLINSKUA, HAMMONUM NAULLEY, A Office of the Inspector General (Post 890A17) 1p 92105-034-92108-034
- -B789129085 Fortvards delvis rebasse informing of B. Karryon appearance on "Nuclear Safety lesses" on 970120 BLANCHUP Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/11 ZWQLBISKI,J.A. 4pp 92108.053-92119.055
- \*#\$783130166 Forwards internets w/8 Kenyon re possibility of NEUT shutting down onepient from 979120 Reuters America Inc BLANCH,P Affection Not Assigned 97/01/20 ZWOLINSKUJA MIDILLEY,G A Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) Spp. 92108 122-92108 124
- -#703130172 Forwards news arbote "NEUT Warns its NH Ubis Could Face Bentruptcy," from 970121 Reuters America Inc 91.4NDH,P. Adhabon Not Assigned 97/01/21 2WOLTNSKIJJ A SCHENCI,D P Region 1 (Post 820201) 7pp 92/08 125 92108 131
- -9768130177 Forwards news which, "NEUTS Fate Linked To Seater Units," from 970121 Countril
  BLANCHP Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/21 ZWOLINSKLJA MULLEY,G.A.
  Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) 3pp 92106 132-92106 134
- -- HTRI 138247 Decumes decision to name Sektings as replacement for C Frizzle
  GLANCH P Arthuson Not Assigned 97/01/24 2WCLINSIQ.I A 1p 92108 16292108 152
- -974313/1928 Cocusses 1995 4th quarter losses of feled emount by NEUT 8LANCH,P Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/28 ZWCLINSKI,J.A. 7pp 92108 182-92108 168
- -BTRS130385 Forwards 970118 fir from J Liebertwer no Militatione debets neleted to witeso-blowers & fermination of 100 employees BLANCH,P Atlanton Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOUINSKIJJA, 3pp 92106 184-92106 189
- -6743130363 Forwards NRC 970129 press release keting 14 NPPs that warrant increased NRC regulatory action BLANCHLP Afficiency Not Assigned 97701729 ZWDIUMSKUJA 5pp 92108 187 92108 197
- -B793130418 Advises that public wants analysis of loss of sweetery & not loss of cooling analysis
  BANCHIP Affection Not Assigned 97/01/31 ZWCLINSK), J A 1p 92108 204-92108 264
- 9783209091 Informs of additionages that util had instituted to enhance recovery organization XBNYON,BID Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/09/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desid 8pp 92205 278-92205 281
- 9703278841 Responds to 970224 fit to Charmon Jeckson expressing concerns in NRC \*Confirmatory Order Suspending Authority for 8, Limbing Power Operation 8, Confernment Procurs 8 December for Info, dtd 980103 249CUNSKU,1 A 97/03/25 PRATT,C Sepondst Arb-Polluton League 2pp 92261 305 92281 345
- -8703270254 Parsponds to 970106 in to HJ NARY re Milistone, Ballens & MYAP NAPP, Provides surreses to questions rando in 961213 ft to 141 Mayor COLLINS, S. J. 97/02/27 LOCKSAUM, D.A. Union of Concerned Scientists 3pp 82261 307-92261 343

# P. Operating Rosses stage documents & correspondence

- 9783948281 Submits letted requests seeking determinations by digit pursuant to Section 22a-430-5(d) & 22a-430-4(d) of regulations of CT State Agencies (RCSA) parmit mode not necessary to decharge de territoris levels of hydrophie SCACE, Northeast Nuclear Energy CO SCACE, Northeast Utilities Service Co 97/02/20 GRIER, J Connecticut, State of Spp. 91960 245-91860 253
- 8783040063 Petracis technic amend request which proposed distriction to EDS fuel of supply design besse specified in plant. Unit 2 TS BOWLING. M.L. Normbest Nedder Entry Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Osek), 3pp. 91950 050-91950 052

- 9709050202 Forwards Unit 2 nandmess-lor-malart worldstudentriying ourserily known asmit to scheve naptiness for restart Plan end BCV/UNISM L. Northeast Planger Energy Co 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Debt) 39pc 91957 197 91957 268
- -- 1203030256 Rev 0 to "Milistone Unit 2 ORP Cysreight Plan "

  " Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/02/19 31pp 91957 236-91957 236
- 9783648295 Transmits action plans in support of 970191 submittal of comprehensive plan for reviewing & decombining safety concerns. GCESELD M. Rortheast Hudden Energy Co. 97/02/26 COLLINS.S.J. 14pp 91979-269-91979-262
- 9793846121 Requests retaxation of provisions of Order did 961024 re third party organization to oversee incersee No commitments contained in the GOESELO M. Mortifeest Nuclear Energy Co. 97702/28 COLLINS,6...J. 7pp 91992 285-91992 3001
- 9793100016 Twelfth perhal response for FOIA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (ref FOIA colomptons 4,5 & 5) PUBLISH N. Diversor of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/02/26 BINDER,N S Deberose & Publications 490-9206-204-2038-246
- -9703190961 Partially withheld memo decusions Director Decision 95-99, DC-95-09,DC-95-10 & DC-95-11 MCREMBA,E NRC - No Debated Affiliation Given 95/06/05 DE PLANCUE,G Comneticoners (Post 75/0119) 2pp 92/06/232-92/039
- 8703.826194 Thirteenth partiel response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made available of POIR POWEUL, B. Christon of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services. (Post 940714) 87/03/01 BINDERN'S Debevorse & Plimpton 24pp 92284.001-92287.173
- -9406210119 Lats IPEs being sent under separate cover for use in performing work on IPE Rick Insights program
  IPECURANT Several Accelent Issues Branch (650717-941217) FIN W-6165 94/05/16 CAMPA L Sande National Laboratories 1p 92265 171-92265 171
- -9700146679 Salety evaluation accepting CEOG rept CEN-367 P,Rev 1, "Pressurator Surge Line Thomas Stratification Evaluation"
  \* 88/06/29 4pp 82584 217-92584 220
- 9709120121 Notification of significant locations releating 97-24 w/ulid on 970318 to decase corrective action program performance indicators programs of independent cornective action verification program & employee concerns program DUFFIJ. Region 1 (Poet 820201) 97/03/04 Region 1 (Poet 820201) 3pp 92005 131-92035 133
- 9709120154 Noshozton of significant leanage meeting 97-25 w/uni on 970918 to update public on status of independent corrective action wintontion program-amplityee concerns program & restart tessesment plans for all three tall-stones. DVRI, J. Region 1 (Poet 820201) 97/09/04 Pageon 1 (Poet 820201) 3pp 92005 197-92035 139
- 9702130845 Frovides NRC w/update re schedule for andependent connective schon networks program (CAVE) for Unit 2 BOWLEYGALL, Northwest Nacional Energy Co. 97/03/04 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 92128 076-92128 076
- 9783190041 Fortuenth partial response to FOLA request for documents. Records in Ago W end. & eventable in PDR Ago X records withheld in part (rel FOLA exemption 5). PLOSHANL. Develop of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (PDR 96714). 97/03/05 BINDER,NS Arieston Not Assigned 4pp 92038 073-92038 203
- -8611180046 Requests that Issue into be forwarded to licensee in connection w/anescorted society visits to plant by hated NRC contractor employees during 961118-970110 for perpose of assisting NRC or conduct of design state. GALLOAIM 96/11/05 SHAW,P Region 2 (Post 620601) 4pp 92036192-92096200
- 9709120493 Submits lottowup to questions raised during recent Nucleix Entirty Advisory Council meeting in MRC contract w/Sargent & Lundy selected by Northeast Unities to conduct independent corrective action varietation program at Malastone 1 5 3 ABSACEV NRC No Detailed Affection Green 97/03/05 DONCAMMONUT . WOOLLACOTTLE Connecticut State of Spp 92079 053-92079 105
- 9703140127 Discusses classification of 990914,conferentiony order established independent corrective action vertication program.
  COLLINS,S.J. 97,709/11 CARMS,N.S., LAUCENAT,R.T. Northwest Muclietr Energy Co. Spp. 92115 311-92116 315.
- 97081460076 Responds to GL 96-06, Fernotic Ventication of Design-Buiss Capability of SR MCV4 "
  SR MCV4 "
  SCHILDRS, M L. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 8pp 92201 349-92201 354
- 9783198185 Forwards nobce of withdrawal of application for smend to leadily CL redenication to EDG had of supply design bases, or 841139 amend request MCDCHALD,D-G. 97709/17 CARNS,N-3 Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 2pp 92178-034-92179-096
- --970\$1909\$1 Notice of withdrawal of application for amend to leasity OL DPR-95,to clarify design base for EDG fuel of supply MCEIONALD,D G 97/03/17 3pp 92178 938-92176 939
- 9703959206 Summery of 970306 reseting w/PMECO in Rockville,MID to increasing activeties at facility List of attending end; MCDONALD,DIG 97/03/21 14pp 92277 135-92277 146

#### D. Inspectios reports, IE Butotine & correspondence

- 9703070167 Forwards map repts 50-245/96-00,50-336/96-00 a 50-423/96-00 on 961036-1231 & notice of violation U4MMR/S,W D Region ( (Poet \$20201) 97/02/24 KENYON,S D Northwest Utables Service Co Spp 962012 070-82002 166
- --9709079179 Notice of violation from Irisp on 961006-1231 Violation noted individual gamed access to PA w/o having suthersed or hand geometry confirmed Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/02/24 3pp 92002 675-92002 077
- --9703979181 Insp. repts 60-245/96-09.50-336/96-09 & 60-423/96-09 on 961026-1231 Yolobone noted Mejor eress inspected operations, maint, originations & plant support \*\* Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 90pp 92002/978-92002 168
- E793868438 Forwards proprietary & non-proprietary versions of "Independent Review Team Rept 1896 MP 1 LOUT NRC Exam Faitures," in response to initial operator stars rept 50-245/98-12 THAYERJEK Connecticut Yankee Alterio Power Co 97/09/00 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 8pp 92004 244-92004 394
- --9703059422 "Independent Revent Team Rept 1906 MP 1 LOUT NRC Exam Failures" BARRON,WH Connecticut Yankee Alome Power Co 97/92/13 83pp 98904.251-
- e703048251 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westinessee in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Restling Secondary Side of Cry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINAT T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035 203-
- 970307601\$ Requests removal of partion of MB 980301 for in response to imp repts 80-245/95-34,50-336/98-94 & 80-425/98-94 MCSEV/MRN,J P Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/03/04 Degument Control Biglinch (Document Control Desit) 13pp 92031 205-92081 216
- 970384853\$ NEC Info Notoe 97-007, "Problems Interested During General Lines 10 Closeout Insps" MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Scieon Co of New York, Inc. 1469, 82035 212-82035 225
- 9709190224 Forwards draft imp repts 50-335/96 15 & 50-388/96-15 on 960907-1012 MILLER,M. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 98/10/28 (LANDIS,K.D., NIMH,S.D. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 28pp 92927 286-92927 284
- 9769140162 Responds to NRC 970203 fit re-volution noted in combined map repl 50-246/96-13,50-335/96 13 & 50-423/96-13 on 961112-22 CA task procedure developed for 8 rean exhaunt syst HEPA filter units, PM lings bys updated BOYUNGUILL Nathbeat Parklers Energy Co. 97/09/07 Discurrent Control Branch (Occurrent Control Desk) Spp. 92137 515-92137 522
- 9703140142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Black Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTINLT T 97/03/12 Corpolated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92957-010
- 9703140143 NSC Info Notice 97-009, "Inschauste Mars Statim Salety Vehre #455V) Satpoints & Portomenos fesues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping" MARTINIT T 97/03/12 Corsolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92257 011-92257 019
- 9703140144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corrector in Concents Contemporaries"

  MARTINUT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-92257 031
- \$70\$250025 Forwards response to request for edd into re Millsone Nuclear Power Sabon, Dni 2 Third 10-Year ISI program plan & associated requests for rehall BOWLING M L. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/09/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dask), 400pp 92269 bit 1-82270-972
- 9709290000 Act recept of 970907 ftr informing NRC of steps taken to correct indigingle poted in step rept 50 336/46-13 on 961112-22 WHITELIR Region 1 (Post 520201) 97/09/20 KENYON,6 b , HARPSTER,T Mortheast Nuclear Energy Co 3pp 92265 056-92265 063
- 9703180138 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cement Brown From Contement Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTRI,TT 97/93/21 Consolidated Scieon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92927-002-92937-042
- 9792199139 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Applicated Aging & Fature of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications " MARTIN TT 97/09/21 Conceditated Saleon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257
- \$763208231 NRC Info Notice 97 013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTINIT 1 97/03/24 Concolidated Edwar Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257 653-92257 053.

## R. Periodio operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703110300 1M6erone Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 Annual Rept Jan-Dec 1986 1W/ 970225 by BOWLING.M.L. Northwest Nuclear Energy Co 98/12/31 101pp 92008.175-9008.276
- \$703050940 Forwards, demandrated Streets-for-duty performance date for Jul-Dec 1999 Attachment 1 to I/I continue explanation of performance date form, summary of performance date 8 summary of manual actions. ROTH-62-96 North-best Nursing Co. 97/1/2/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deed) 25pp 82002 296-2002 2006

- 8703190108 Forwards reonthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Milletone Nuclear Power Station Unit 2.8 revised monthly operating rept for Jan 1997 FRICE, J.A. Northeast Haudene Energy Co. 97/03/13 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deal). 2pp. 92205.343-92205.351
- -6703180113 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for latitations Muclear Power Station, Unit 2 STARIX,8 Northwest Nuclear Energy Co 97/02/28 Spp 92205 344-92205 349
- -6702196119 Reveald monthly opinisting rept for Jan 1997 for Militatine Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 STARKS, Northwest Nuclear Emercy Co. 97/01/31 2pg 92205350-92805351

#### S. Reportable occurrences, LESS S related correspondence

- 9709070132 Foresizeds supplemental LER-95-020-01 which documents event that occurred at MHPS, Unit 2 on 9605-16 Commitment made waters littleted PROCE\_JA Northwest Nacional Energy Co. 97/05/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Debt). 2pp 92074-231-92074-296
- —8793979194 LER 95-020-01 on 950616.automatic achiasion of engineered safety lise ture occurred sturng enert. Caused by procedure delicancy Revised operations procedure OF-2384 to stid appropriate stution for de-energization of cabinetic JOSHUR 6 Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/03/03 4pp 92074 299-92074 298
- B708140082 Forwards LER 97-005-00 which documents event that occurred at MBPS,Und 2 on 970204 Commitments made, lead PROCE, LA Northeast Nacion Energy Co. 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Documen
- —97831481462 LER 97-005-00 on 970204, reservoe test ensirumentation did not meet ANSUASHE Chapter 70 requirements Caused by resdequate administrative structure for EST program Procedure to estimater EST program was implemented JOSH, R.G. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/02/24 App. 92217.225-92217.228
- 97031180178 Forwards LER 97-005-00 which documents an event that occurred on 970211 Commissionale made within thirded.
  PRICE\_IA Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/09/13 Document Control Granch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92237 290-92237 294
- -876;;199160 ILER 97-005-00 on 970211,main steem time break statis containment deval could retail as ecoseding deeps pressure of paragrey contentiant during certain scenarios devalues of the professional during certain scenarios devalues by the deguate entirely on 97/03/13 3pp 92237 252-92237 254
- 9703250851 Forwards copy of final ASP snetyes: of operational condition discovered at plantunal 2 on 850125, esponed in LER 338/95-002 MCDCNALD,D G 67/03/21 CARRS,N S, LAUDENAT,R T Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 15pp 92243

# V. Operator Examinations

- 870sb8435 Porvards proprietary & non-proprietary versions of "libdependent Review Team Rept 1995 MP -1 LOUT NRC Extent Relates," in response to mittal operator strain rept 50-245/98-12 THAYER, IK Commoducut Yamhele Altonic Power Co. THAYER, IK Northead Nuclear Energy Co. THAYER, IK Northead United Service Co. 97/93/93 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deald, 8pp. 92004-244-93004-334
- -9783859492 "Independent Review Team Rept 1995 MP -1 LOUT REC Exam Feduses" BARRON, WH, FRYE, S.R. DOOLEY, L.M. Connecticut Yankee Alorino Power Co. 97/ 02/13 83pp 92004 251-92004 334
- 8785108254 Requests NRC forward copy of Form 395, "Personal Qualification Statement", Libertsek," for each libertain individual lighted in and:
  THAYER, JK Connectout Yentue Atomic Power Co THAYER, JK Northeast Nacioer
  Energy Co 87703/03 MEYER, GW Region 1 (Post 820201) 4pp 82074 35082074 363
- 6703040211 Issues NRC Administrative Utr 97-02 to all holders of Otal or GPs for nucleus zoner reactors re elevaneton of mittlessen schedule for operator betroing MARTINITY 97/08/06 Consolidated Edean Corol New York, Inc. 8pp 92177-040-92177-047
- 9703179026 Discusses engoing efforts & commitments to evaluate & correct problems found within bosined operator training programs at Militarione Units 1.2 & 3 & Maddem Neck as described in 970903 to MILLER, M.J. Report 1 (Post 620201) TRAVERS,W.O. 97703707 ICENYON,B.D. Northeast Mucleer Greegy Co. 8pp. 92118-324-92118-229
- B798168137 Submits ublineasits of Indal reviews of Icensed operator records.pwi 10CFR2790(a)(8) IMMECO requeets that unrediscted version of matrices & "Mucher Training LOT/LOUT Audit Review." be withheld Afridays supporting requeet end THAYER, J.K. Connecticat Yankee Atomic Power Co. THAYER, J.K. Northwest Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 58pp 9/2/18 230-9/2218 319
- -97(328088 Redschid version of rev 1 to "Nuclear Training LOT/LOUT Audit Re-Versia" Northeast Muclear Energy Co. 97/03/14, 22pp. 92218 298-92218 319

### DOCKET 50-238 HORTH ANNA POWER STATION, UNIT 1

- F. Security, medical, amorganay & fire protection plans
- #70000288 Forwards final SALP repts 50-398/97-99 & 50-398/97-99 for period \$41925-970111
  REVESUA Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 OTHANLONUS P Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co) 5pp 91945 105-91948 114

- 9760300212 Forwards settlement date into requested during MRC/FERC into cost into on 970212 VirtualEN,MP Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/12 Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 10pp 82212 280-92212 288
- 9709298097 Decumina 970906 meeting & forwards SALP presentation. W/kst of attendess & value raphs.

  95USE\_EG & Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/17 O'HANLONUP Varginia Power (Virginia Electro & Power Co.) 12pp 82284 272-82264 291

#### N. General correspondence

- 9763640097 Responds to 991226 fit addressed to Delogate B Omock expressing conomistikal number of sperit nuclear feet rods has increased at plant error 1970s. COLLINGS J 97/02/27 SCOTT,M Attitution Not Assigned 14pp 91948-244-91948-256.
- 8780128189 Paqueste change in MRC correspondence distribution for any documentation to Houth Anne Power Station, Liste 1 & 2 & Houth Anne (SFS) SAFVERLS P. Virginia Fower (Virginia Bestino & Power Co.) 97/00/06 Document Control Stanish Document Control Death 2pp 92125 058-92125 067

## 4 insurance & indemnity information

- 8780138983 Forwards nuclear leiphty maurence undersements for Suny Power Braken Unit, 1.8.2 and North Arms Power Station Units 1.8.2 SARVERS, 9: Virginia Power (Vryania Blacino & Power Co.) 97/05/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death, 45pp 92127 177-92127 222.
- 878319899 Forverds Endordements 133,134,135,136 & 137 to NELIA Policy NF-186,Endorsements 112,113,114 & 115 to NAELU Policy NF-067 & Endorsements 15 & 16 to NELIA Certificate NW-094 8AFVER, S.P. Virgana. Power (Vegana Elected & Power Co.) 97/93/95 45pp 82127 229-93127 267
- B783188487 Confirms that presery policy provided by Nuclear Mutual Ltd. Excess nuclear property shaurance provided by Nuclear Blackto Inquintos Limited (I. & Nuclear Blackto Inquintos III).
  SARVERS F. Vaginas Power (Vegina Blackto & Power Co.) 97/03/05. Booument Coatrol Branch (Document Control Death.) 1p. 92128 069-92128 069.

#### P. Operating Stenes stage documents & correspondence

- 9703040901 Admiss that improved Tech Specs submittels have been temporarily deferred & schedules for submittels are under evaluation.
  O'HARLONU P. Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Decument Control Death.) 2pp. 91959 957-91959 358
- 97/03/128/104 Thritechin partial response to FOW request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made evidebte in PDR POWELL, R. Christian of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services (Post 9407-14) 97/03/01 BRIDER, N.B. Debevious & Pumpton 24pp. 82984-001-42287-773
- -9304898283 Concludes that Region II plants here or are taking appropriate actions to remove requirements for attention has leaging from TS LAMAS, & C. Assistant Disortor for Region II Resolver, 93/03/21 PARTILOW, J.G. Assistant Director for Property (Popt 870411) 3pp 12/284 086-92/284 086
- wissesses Requests add into its PWR plants under PD R-2 its response to GL 82-01 rev 1 STROSNIDERLIR Metamatic & Chemical Engineering Brayon 93/07/19 BERKOW,M N Project Description 1-2 dop 92284 238-22284 238
- 9709070895 Decuters 961008 respectse to request for mio.per 10CFRS0.54 (f) re-ededatory & strainbalty of design bases who for lested plants EDISCIN.Q.E. 97/02/05 O'HAMLONU.P. Virgina Power (Virgina Electro & Power Co.) 2pp 91999-380-91968-931
- 6760120160 Provides summary of decusarion & statif schools to 860921 plent performance filterine List of petrtoperfactuaries to 6fth & restrict frank charte smot LANDSKO Friegron 2 (Foet 820201) 95/10/10 MERSCHOFF,EW Region 2 (Foet 820201) 25pp 82223 004-92223 026
- 6763196285 Submits into re GL 96-05, "Penodic Ventication of Deeign-Basis Capability of SR MCVs." O'HANLON,J P. Virginia Power (Virginia Blectic & Power Co.) 97/09/12. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deeb) 7pp 92199 166-92189 172
- 67e335148 Submits TB bases change for review re containment generals & perboulde radiation intensions
  O'HARLONU P Vegins Power (Vegins Bectin: & Power Co.) 97/03/18 Occument Control Branch (Cocument Control Branch (Cocument Control Deek) Spp. 82261-251-42251 266
- -e?osa50148 Proposed tech apage in contaminant gaseous & periodate industrial incretors \* Yingma Power (Virginal Section & Power Co.) 97/03/18 dop. 92251260-82251265
- 878250334 Decisione discharge mointening report-quality assurance (DMR-QA) results for VA Power facilities.
  HADDER,A W Vegens Power (Vegens Electric 6 Power Co.) 97/03/19 STEWARD,R Vegens, Commenced that 195p 59251-963-92261 097
- 4763298246 Forwards Relief Requests MCE-94 & 36 for tealing works for Umbs 1 & 2,expectively & been for relief ringuists re avo water sys teals SAUMDERS,R F. Vegnus Power (Vegnus Electric & Power Co.): 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 13pp 92281 239-92251 280
- \$793380197 Informs that oil ournest schedule to complete assessment of severe socident real capabilities & make identified enhancement revised to 960130 instead of \$70731 O'MANCRUJP Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) \$7703/20 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92252 103-92252 104

- 9703280-998 Responde to RAI re examples from onecality accident maintaining requirements CHANLONUF Virginia Power (Virginia Blactic & Power Co.) 97/98/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Brank) Spp. 92298 024-92299 028
- 9/02280814 Forwards antilement data for structures at ref plant ROMD'S Owners of Weste Management (NMSS 940403) 97/03/26 LYON,J'C Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 1p 82278 106-82276 120

#### Q. Inspestion reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- 9/08040298 Forwards final SALP repts 50-988/97-98 & 50-339/97-99 for peach 941238-97011 REYES,L.A. Region 2 (Post \$20201) 97/02/21 O'MANLON,J.P. Vergins Power (Argins Beating & Power Co.) Spp. 91945 105-91948 114
- -4708040218 SALP repts 50-338/97-98 & 50-339/97-98 for 941225-970111
  \*\*Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 Spp 91945 110-91945 114
- 878946164 Submitte refer request from ASME Section Xt.paragraph NVA-5250 to permit continued size writer byt operation for up to eighteen months from claim of descrively of many hair CHARLONUP Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Occurrent Control Dealt) 13pp 91879-316-91979-326
- \$703040(67 Informs that extension granted unal 970310 to revise response to violation. B from repe 50-336/95-10 5 50-336/95-10 EELISUE(G.A. Region 2 (Post BSD201) 97/02/85 CHAPFLON, J.P. Vargne Power (Viognia Section 3 Power Co.) 3pp 91845 094-01945-096
- #763119295 Ack receipt of 970205 fit informing MRC of stope taken to correct violations noted in imap repts 50-339/96-12 & 50-339/96-12 on 970106 BELISLE,G A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 HANLON,JP Virginia Power (Wigeria Boctno & Power Co.) 3pp 92020 034-92020 036
- 8703108294 Requests relief of ASME Code requirements.peragraph WA-5250(a)(2) for period of 970109-970123 Relief Request NDE-33 for relicing worlds & basis for relief request provided in Administration for to to SAURIGERS,R.F. Vitgens, Power (Virgens Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/03. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch)
- 6793648285 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Maskinsteets in Plant-Specific Entergency Operating Protecture for Railling Secondary Side of Dry Choe-Through State "MARTINITY" 97/03/04 Consolidated Edwon Co of New York, Inc. Spc. 82035 203-32035 211
- 9799949396 NRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems identified During Generic Lir 89-16 Corecold Insper" MARTIN/TY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92/03/g12-92/035-225
- 9703/190907 Suppl response to NEC 970123 for re-volutions noted as well repts 50-3587 96-10 & 50-339796-10 on 960922-1102 C/A establish memili sub-recovery team, provide staff training, review applicable station procedures 5 followup national OTHANLON, P. Virginia Power (Virginia Blacking & Power Co.) 97703710 Document Control Branch (Document Control Cash.) 11pp 92190 226-32190 238
- 9793140142 MRC Into Notice 97-009, "Potential Features of General Stactic Magnet-Stact Circuit Stacker Subcomposents." MAFFIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Scision Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257.001-92257.010
- 9703160943 NMC (nfo Nosce 97-00e, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Segonde & Performance Interes Associated W/Long MSSV lifet Poing " MARTIN,T " 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 011-92257 018
- e203280211 Forwards settlement date info requested during NRC/FERC map text mig. on 970212
  WHALEN,M P. Virginia Power (Virginia Bacter & Power Co.) 97/03/12 Virginia Power (Virginia Bacter & Power Co.) 10pp 92212 280-92212 289
- 9703140444 NRC (nio Nobos 97-010, "Liner Plate Correspon in Concrete Contamrenng" MARTIN,TT 87/03/13 Corrected Edwar Co. of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 (25-52257 031
- 9703380007 Discusses 970306 meeting & forwards SALP presentation. W/lief of alternation & relegantition and the second of the se
- 9703190136 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Coment Emergin From Contaminent Subfounds tone of Nuclear Power Plants."

  NARTINGTT 97/09/21 Connebbleted Edison Co of New York, his 11pp 9/207 032-92227 042
- 8798199139 Suppl 1 to NRC (não Nobre 82-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging 8. Februs of ITE/Gould AC Relens Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTIN, T.T. 97/03/21. Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 82257 043-92257 052
- 9793209231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Delicent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTHATT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257/053-92257-056

## R. Periodie operating reports à related correspondence

4749246246 Summiny of faculty changes, seen & experiments for 1996 W/970317 Rr SARVER,S.P. Virgins, Power (Virgins, Electro & Power Co.) 96/12/31 390pp 92239 001-92240 017

## 108 DOCKETED ITEMS

9793120658 Monthly openating repos for Feb 1897 for North Asine Power Station, Units 1 & 2 W/970304 for North Power (Virginia Blectric & Power Co.) 97/02/26 12pp 92139 249-92124 250

#### Y. Operator Exemplations

- 9795279967 Informs tisst MPC plans to extranister GPES of written operator iconsing stars on 970409 Authorized representative of tackity to submit its issing names of candidates for store
  PEGELES,T A Pageon 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/09 CTHANLONUJP Virginia Power (Arginia Election & Power Co.) 3pp. 92256 059-82258 065
- B793268181 Forwards response to four questions remed during Region 8 1996 USNRC Training Managers Continuous Posses ROYALS,H Virginis Power (Virginia Becta 6 Power Co.) 2pp 92265 113-92265 114
- 9703960314 leaves ARC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power nections is elimination of nell exem echedate for operator learning MARTINLT 97/03/06 Conecidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92177 040 82177 047

### Y. Dry Cosk Independent Spork Feel Storage Installations

8703120390 Informe that SM McDuffle seasured project mgt responsibilities for plant ISP31 . LEEDS.E.J. Office of Nuclear Metanel Selecty & Selegoands 97/02/07 CHUNLON.JP Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 3pp 82125-001-92126-003

### DOCKET 60-300 MORTH AUNIA POWER STATION, UNIT 2

## F. Security, medical, enverymenty & five protection plans

- 9793049285 Forwards final SALP repts 50-938/97-99 & 50-939/97-99 for period 941225-970111
  REYESL A Region 2 (Post 800201) 97/02/21 O'HANLONUTP Virginia Power (Virginia English Shelino 3 Power Co.) 5pp 91945 105-91945 114
- -9703049246 SAUP repts 50-338/97-98 & 50-339/97-98 for 941:225-970111 \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 Spp 91945 110-91945 114
- 9700300211 Forwards extinement data unto requested during NRC/FERC map on mig on 970212 WHALEHAM P. Virginia Power (Virginia: Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/12 Virginia Power (Virginia: Electric & Power Co.) 10pp 92212 260-82212 259
- 9707280907 Decusees 970305 meeting & formants SALP presentation. W/list of attended a viewprophe. SELISIES A Plagon 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/17 CHANLON, J.P. Virginia Power (Virginia Electro & Power Co.) 12pp 92254 272-92254 297.

## N. General correspondence

- 9709040907 Responds to 961226 in addressed to Delegate B Ornok expressing concents first revolver of spent reclaim fast rock has increased at plant ance 1976s COLLINES J 97/02/27 SCOTT,M Affiliation Not Assigned 14cp 91946 244-91946 258
- 6703130169 Requests change in NRC correspondence dishibution for any documentation is Nacti. Anne Power Station, Units: 1.8.2 B. North Anne SFSI SARVER, P. Virgina Power (Prippins Science & Power Co.) 97703/96 Document Control Stanok (Occument Control Costs) 2pp. 82125-958-92125-957

## J. Insurance & internally information

- \$7031392562 Forwards nuclear habity neurance endorsaments for Burry Power Station Units 1 & 2 and North Anna Power Station Units 1 & 2 SARVERS P Virginia Rever (virginia Electric & Fower Co.) 97/03/05 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Stanch (Document Control Stanch (Document Control Control Stanch (Control Control Control Stanch (Control Control Control Stanch (Control Control Con
- 8783138399 Forwards Endomements 133,134,135,136 & 137 to MELIA Policy NF-196,Endomements 112,113,114 & 115 to MAELU Policy MF-067 & Endomements 15 & 16 to NELIA Certificatio MM-084 SARVERS.SP Visgons Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 87/03/05 45pp 92127 223-92127 567
- 9703139407 Confirms that primary policy provided by Nucleer Multist Ltd. Excess nuclear property insurance provided by Nucleer Electric Insurance Liquided II & Nucleer Electric Insurance III & Nucleer Electric Insurance III & Nucleer Electric Insurance III & Nucleer Electric III & Nucleer Electric

### P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- 9709940801 Advass that improved Tech Space submittals have been temporarily deferred & schedules for authoritials are under evaluation. O'HANLON,JP Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Ossig 2pp 91969.357-21958.369
- 97091201904 Thirteenth period response to FONA request for documents. Forwards App Visconts being media available in PDR POWELL, R. Divesion of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BMDER, N.S. Debarroses & Pargulos 24pp 92284 001-42287 173
- -0304000205 Concludes that Region III plants have or are taking appropriate actions to chirtonic Argumentants for attended from 159 LAMAS, C. Assessmit Director for Region II Plantstors, 93/03/31 PARTILOW, I.S. Associate Director Projects (Post 6704-1) 3pp 92284 090-92284 065

- -6369180946 Requests add into no PWR plants under PD N-2 no response to SL 82-01/lev 1 STROSNDER,J R Malerate & Charactel Engineering Branch 93/07/19 BERKOW/H N Project Orectorate N2 Spp 92254 235-92264 236
- 9769979995 Descusses 961009 response to request for prioper 10CFR50.54 (f) re adequistry & arratebility of design bases into for heliod plants EDISONLG E 97.00.06 O\*ANNLONLJ P Virgina Power (Virgina Electric & Power Co.) 3pp 91006-350-91999-351
- 97/03120647 Edisordin partial response to FOIA request for records. App Y records and & workfolds in FOR PUSCHY I. Diversin of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 94/0714) 97/03/08 BIACERIA & Debayose & Pempion 7pp 92/221 001-92/28 324
- -8709120199 Provides summery of decreasion 6 staff ections in 960921 plant partormance review List of participants, champles to MFP & metro, traind phartie and LANDS, K.D. Region 2 (Poet 620201). 95/10/10 MERISCHOFF, S.W. Region 2 (Poet 620201). 25pp. 86227 004-46229 028
- 9765196235 Submits srife re Gt. 98-05. "Parcodic Venication of Design-Basis Capability of SR MCVs" OFKARLONJ P Vingnas Power (Veges) Electro & Power Co.) 97/02/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 79p. 92193
- 9709250146 Submits TS bases change for review re-combinment gaseous & particulate radiation monitors
  OTHANLONU, P. Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/08/18. Document Control Brasion (Document Control Dest). 9pp. 92251-251-92251-265
- -9709250149 Proposed tech spents no contaminant geserum & perbudete redellon redellors \* Vergese Power (Vergese Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/18 8pp 92251 260-92251 265
- 878329834 Discusses discharge morntoming report-quality assumance (DARI-CA) results for VA Power facilities HADDER, A W Yingma Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 87/03/19 STEWARD, R Virginia, Commonwealth of 16pp 32261-083-82201-097
- 9703250244 Forwards Retail Requests NDE-94 & 36 for leating weigs for Units 1 & 2. respectively & beast for related requests he swo weiger styll leades SALI/RODESIS.R F Virgins-Power Control Electro & Power Co.) 97/09/19 Document Control Electro & Power Co.) 97/09/19 Document Control Electro & 98/251 238-92251 259
- 9703259197 Informe that util current schedule to complete essessment of severe account mpl capabilities & make identified enhancement revised to 980130 instead of 970781
  O'HARLON,J P Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 3pp 92252 103-92262 104
- 878308485 Responds to RAI re-examption from onlocality accident moretoring requirements:
  O'HAMLON, IP Visgma, Power (Virgma Backing & Power Co.) 97/03/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) Spp. 82290 924-92290 928
- 9703280316 Forwards selflement data for structures at ref plant AIOM,D & Division of Waste Management (NINGS 946403) 97/09/25 LYON,J C Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 1p 82278 106-92278 120

### Q. Imprection reports, 15 Suitefiris & correspondence

- 9703040246 Forwards final SALP repts 50-938/67-96 & 50-839/97-69 by period 941225 970111
  REYES, A Region 2 (Post 680201) 97/02/21 O'HANLON, J P Wignes Power (Wignes Depts & Power Co.) 5pp 91946 105-61945 114
- -9783949218 SALP repts 50-338/97-99 & 50-339/97-99 (or 941225-970111 \* Region 2 (Post 920201) 97/02/21 Spp 91945 110-91945 114
- 97030401444 Substitut relief requirit from ASME Section XLparagraph IMA-6250 to peritial continued and wetter sys operation for up to eighteen months from date of discovery or relief leads. O'HAMICONLY P. Virginia Power (Virginia Bectino & Power Co.) 97/02/24. Document Control Brancis (Document Control Desk.) 13pp. 91679.316-91879.328
- 9703040187 informs that extension granted until 970310 to revise response to wolston 8 from angle 50-338/98-10 & 50-339/98-10 96USLEG A Region 2 (Poet 80201) 97/08/26 C'HAMLON,) P. Vegene Power (Wigna Blocks, & Pomer Co.) 3pp 81945-094-91945-096
- 1782111295 Ack recept of 970205 fir informing NRC of steps taken to correct entations noted in view regits 50-338/96-12 & 50-338/96-12 on 970105

  BLISLE G.A. Region 2 (Post 320201) 97/02/27 HMRLCINUP Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 3pp 92020 034-92020 036
- 9703048296 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses or Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Resiling Secondary Sale of Dry Once-Through 90s."

  MARTINUT 1 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-2006-211
- 87/03046338 NRC Info Notice 97/007 "Problems (dentified During Generic Lie 69-10 Cosecut Image " MARTINGT" 97/03/09 Consolidated Edison Co. of Mew York, Inc. 14pp 92/03/212-92/03/225
- 8763166087 Suppliresponse to ARC 970123 to re-unbelone natural of map repts 60-538/99-10 & 50-338/90-10 on 960822-1102 C/A establish maint suic recovery team, provide stall training, revise applicable station procedures & followup assessment OHANE, Ni, P. Virginia Power (Arginia Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 11pp 92190-228-92190-238

- 8783148142 NRC Into Notice 97 006, "Potential Failures of General Bactric Magne-Blast Cross Briefster Subcomponents" 
  MARTRILT 97/09/12 Consolidated Edmon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 00192257 010
- \$703146145 NRC Into Notice 87 009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Subports & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping " MARTIN," T 97/09/12 Consciedated Edeon Co of New York, Inc 3pp 82257 011-82257 019
- 9709398211 Forwards settlement date mfo requested during NRC/FERC insp cot mig on 970212 WHALEN,M P. Virgoss Power (Vegras Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/12 Virgoss Power (Virgoss Electric & Power Co.) 10pp 92212 280-92212 289
- 8708140944 MRC Info Notice 97-019, "Linar Place Continuous in Concrete Continuous" maris" 97/03/13 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020 92257 031
- 9793290007 Deputation 970306 matching & forwards SALP presentation. Whits of attendents in recognition.

  85USUE, G.A. Program 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/17 O'HANLON, J.P. Vargana Power (Vagnite Electric & Power CO) 12:pp 92264 272-82264 291
- 9793180138 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Committe From Committee Subfoundations of Nuclear Power Plants"

  MARTINITY 97/03/21 Controbdished Edward Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 9703180188 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 92 027, "Thermally induced Acotherated Aging & Fasture of ITE/Sould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" "MARTINLTT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of Hew York, Inc. 10pp 92257-043-92257-065
- 9703200231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plane".

  MARTINLT 87/03/24 Conscilidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-92257-058.

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- ETESS40206 Summary of facility oftenges, tests & experiments for 1998 W/970317 by SARVER, 3 P Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 96/12/31 380pp 92239 001-92240 017

#### V. Courator Examinations

- 9703279067 Informs that NRC plans to administer GFES of written operator locating exam on 970409. Authorized representative of facility to submit for lating names of carriedates for exam.
  PESBLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/06 O'HANLONUP Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 3pp. 92256 053-92256-955
- \$700249151 Forwards response to lour questions raised during Region II 1995 USNRC Training Managers Conference PEEBLES.T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 ROYALS,H. Virginia Power (Virginia Eladoric & Power Co.). 2pp. 92245 113-92255 114
- 6793940291 Issues NRC Administrative Lit 97-02 to all holders of Ota or CPs for nucleitripover reaction in elimination of thith exam schedule for operator legislary MARTIN, 7 T 97/03/05 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 82177-040-92177-047.

## X. Gnelle Storage of Low Level Wests

8089840062 Forwards draft fit to all power reactor horsess in onsite storage of low level weeks for transmitted within the days. EISENEUT, D.G. Division of Luceniang (800428-851124) 80/08/09 NOVAK.T. Assessed Director for Operating Fleectors. 11pp. 92845-001-92246-011.

### Y. Dry Guek independent Spent Puel Storage testalishore

6783126380 Microms that SM MicDuffle assumed project right responsibilities for plant ISFS; LEEDS,E.J. Office of Nuclear Matiened Safety & Safeguerds. 97/08/07 OfficMALON,J.P. Vegress Power (Virginia Electing & Power Co.) Spp. 62125.001-62125.003

## DOCKET 50-341 ENRICO FERMI ATOMIC POWER PLANT, UNIT 2

## F. Security, medical, emergency & fire prosection plane

- \$703830180 Forwards map rept 60-341/96-16 on 981202-870207 & NOV Violation of contem because it was identified by NRC & demonstrated lack of eltention to detail by security staff (SRANT,GE Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 GIPSON,D.R. Detroit Edison Co Spp. 81949 071-91949 086
- —8709090184 Noboli of violation from risp on 961202-970207 Violation noted rewew of eight contractor security officer background investigation files showed that employment ventication status of five applicants. "Region 3 (Foot 820201) 87/02/24 Tp. 91949 074-91949 075
- -9708000173 kiep rept 50-341/86-16 on 961202-970207 Violations noted. Major areas nepected review of physical security program performance - Region 3 (Fest 820201): 87/02/24, 11pp 91949 076-81949 086

9709180117 Pey 31 to EPIP EP-290, "Emergency Notifications" SHELTON,D Detroit Edward Co. 97/03/07, 23pp. 92196 175-92196 197

#### A Innerance & Industrity information

9703110679 Forwards nucleur habitity meurance documents SMFHLP W Deltot Edecin Co 97/03/03 Document Control Stancti (Document Control Desk) 16pp 92073 310-92073 327

#### P. Operating Rounce stage documents & correspondence

- \$700002285 Ack recept of \$70207 ftr responding to 961009 ftr or request for info,per 10CFR\$0.640) or adequacy & anniethisty of design bases into NUGLER,ALI 97/02/26 GR\$0N,D-R Detroit Edison Co 3pp 91269-199-91269-201
- 9406240119 Lists IPEs being sent under separate cover for use in performing work on IPE Rick kragitis program OROUIN.MT Severe Accident Issues Branch (860717-941217) FBN W-6188 94/08/ 16 CAMP.A.U. Sanda National Laboratories 1p. 92288 171 92285 171
- 8703989182 Provides 180-day response to GL 98-06, "Periodic Vertication of Design-Basis Capability of Salety Related Micra-Operated Yalves " GIPSON\_D R Detroit Edward Co. 97/03/18 Document Control Branch (Decument Control Desig 18pp 82241 250-98241 267

#### Q. Inspection regarts, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 878808006\$ Ack recept of 981223 in informing NRC of steps taken to correct victations noted in inep rept 50-341/98-07 JORDAN, M.J. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/30 GIPSON, D.R. Detroit Edison Co. 2pp 91931 023-91931 024
- 878388883 Forwards revised map rept 80-341/98-20 on 930916,24 & 1018-1104 Violetons of concern because they highlighted inadequate response to conditions adverse to quality Error noted in ongasi rept GRANT/GE Report 8 (Poet 820201) 97/02/21 GIPSON,DR Detroit Edison Co-2pp 81648-314-91949-330
- -9703030421 Corrected thep rept 50-341/83-20 on 930918-24 & 1018-1104 Violeton soled Mucr inspected CA program SALEHEIK Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 14pp 91949 317 91949 330
- #295050195 Forwards map rept 50 341/96 15 on 961202-970207 & NOV Violation of condem because it was identified by NRC & demonstrated lack of attention to detail by security stall GRAINT/S.E. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 GIPSCN/D P. Deiros Edgon Co. 3pp 91949 071-91949 085
- -strictabilities of violation from map on 961202-970207 Violation noted review of sight contractor security officer background investigation rises showed that employment verification status of five applicants. \*Region 3 (Post 020201): 97/02/24 1p. 91949 074-91949 076.
- -9709030172 Inop rept 50-S41/95-15 on 961202-970207 Violations noted Major enter intopicial review of physical security program performance \* Region 3 (Poet 520201) 97/02/24 11pp 91949 075-91949 086
- 17/10050106 Responds to NRC 970123 in re-violations noted at imap rept 50-341/96-10 Corrective actions chaque of arcident was immediately held & test was then niphelomed without further nicident (GMPSCH\_OR Dentyl Edeen Co 97/02/24 Document Control Brench (Document Control Desig Spp 92003 230-92005 238
- 9783849288 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weakinssess in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retilling Secondary Sate of Dry Once-Trissigh 85s " MARTINITE 97/03/04 Coastildated Educan Color New York, the Spp 182935-203-92035-211
- aromotogate MRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Owing Generic Lif 89-10 Consold Inspa " MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-92035 225
- #7(d\$180225 Responds to NRC 970206 it're violatione noted in irap rigit \$0-341/96-13 Corrective actions NSO placed acram decharge vol high level bypass switch in typess position GPSON(DR Defroit Edean Co. 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Bocument Control Deck) 11pp 92191343-92191353
- \$793146142 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Potential Failures of General Statute Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 001-92257 010
- \$783149143 169C Into Nance 97 006, "Inscinguate Main Steam Select Yetre (MSSV) Setponts & Performence Issues Associated Williams MSSV tries Piping" MARTINITY 97/03/12 Consciedated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92267 011-92267 019
- 8783140140 NRC hato Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Concesson in Concrete Continuents."

  MARTINUT T 97/03/13 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 1299-92257-020-92287-031
- 8782180139 NRC into Notice 97-011, "Cement Eroscon From Containment Subloundetions at Nuclear Power Plants." HAPTIN, T.T. 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042

## 110 DOCKETED ITEMS

- S785196136 Sugpl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-927, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Faiture of (TE/Gould AC Releys Used in Sefety-Related Applications" MARTM.TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 82257
- 9783208241 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated W/ Protective Continue at Nuclear Power Plants" NAMTRIT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-089-92257-086

#### fil. Pariedic operating reports & related convenendance

- 8783110174 T1996 Annual Operating Rept for Ferwi 2" W/870226 Nr 888TH,PW Detect Edison Co 96712/31 10pp 92117 311-92117 330
- 6763948292 Forwards estimational FFD rept for Ferral 2 for 960709-1231 GIPSONID P. Detroit Educa Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Granch (Document Control Dett) 6pp 91978 354-91878 358
- 976519065 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Ferrin 2 W/970312 for GILES, M.S., SMITHLP W. Defroit Edison Co. 97/02/28 4pp. 92199 295-42199 296

#### 8. Reportable occurrences, LEFIs & related corresponds

- SUBSTRONGS Forwards LER 97-001-00 to an error or made flow conversion algorithm in heat between methodology for calculating core thermal power Util commitments inside within the GEPSON, D.R. Detroit Edison Co. 97/03/10 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 2pp 92237 219-92237 219
- -9709199049 LER 97-001-00 on 970206, error in mass flow conversion algorithm in frest institutiology for calculating core throntal power discovered Caused by deficiently excellenged in technique Calculation will be revised JAMOSSAY (A Defroit Euleric Co. 97700/10 Spp. 92237 215-92237 219
- ETREMANTAL Forwards LER 97-002 documenting failure of MPCI pump decharge valve to open upon menusi demand agrial, during SD conditions this commitment in to evaluate SR & balance of plant valves from coveral plant nex perspective SRFSORD R Detroit Edeon Co 97/09/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deep 19 92247 007-82247 011
- —9783246148 LER 87-002-00 on 670216JHPCI sys pump discharge valve failed to open Caused by failure of prison goar brisches blent procedure controlling work on valve MCs revised,motor shart for valve 64150-F006,apot disled & new patentes an-WITTSCHEN,R Detroit Edwar Co. 97/08/18 4gp 92247 008-92247 011

#### V. Operator Examinations

\$783848281 tasues NRC Administrative 1.tr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors in elimination of natil exam schedule for operator legitims MARTINIT T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82177 0-00-

## DOCKET SHIM TROUBLE NUCLEAR PLANT

## F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection state

\$703070108 Ack receipt of \$61211 for transmitting changes to rev.46, for Trojan Nuclear Plant security plan Sessed on determination that changes do not depresse effectiveness of security, no NRC approval required purposed to 10CFRSS 54(b) SROCKMANUKE Region 4 Frost 8202011 97/03/04 CUENNOZ,\$16 Portland General Electro Co. 4pp. \$1979.015-81878.019

### P. Operating Roomes stage documents & correspondence

- \$78\$120194 Thereonih partial response to POA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made available in POA. POAPELL, R. Dheson of Freedom of Information & Publications, Sarvices. (Post 960714) \$7703/01 BIMCER,N.S. Debsours & Pampton 24pp \$2584.001-32287.175

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Scilistins & correspondence

- 8703858587 Transmits effectivent which contents background into & inep & leeling plans for Fuel Bidg Cransum preparation for foeding of spent fuel and ISFSI transfer & storage charts in fuel thing as described in LCA 237 OLERNOZS M Portificial General Electric Co. 97702/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch)
- E745658172 Forwards map repts 50:344/97-01 & 72:0017/97-01 on 970204-06 & NOV NOV SCARANO,R A. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 QUENNOZ,S M. Portland General Electric Co. Spp. 91949 026-91949-048
- -6763030185 Notice of reclaims from map on 970204-06 Violetion noted Incomes had not sudded Annual Radiological Environmental Report TS 6.9 1.5 1 jumps 890519 \* Region 4 (Post 620201) \$7702/25 1p 91949-039-81949-033
- -9799898798 Inap repts 60-844/97-01 & 72-0017/97-01 on 970204-06 Veolations included Major amas: inspected reviewer of radiation protection program, completed w/ 15-upwintons involving itemate into of spent final & Cataly Assuminto program \* Pageon 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 15pp 81949 094-91849 046

- 6763946265 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Weaknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refitting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side " MARTIN,T T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82035-203-
- 8763846336 NPC Into Nation 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lin 89-10 Commont trapps "

  AAACTEN.T #7/03/06 Commoldated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92005 212-92005 225
- 97/03148142 NPIC Info Notice 97-005, "Potential Feitures of General Bectric Magne-Blest Circuit Beautiar Subcomponents."

  APATTRICT 97/03/12 Consoldered Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- S783148143 NRC Info Notice 37-009, Tradequate Mem Steem Safety Yelve (MSSY)
  Sulpoints & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSY Infot Pring III

  MARTIN, TY 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257
- 8783148144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Limit Plate Coromon in Concrete Content-Alteris\*\*
  MARSTN,TT 97/05/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp.
  82457-020-02267-031
- 9708196196 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cament Groups From Contensional Subfounda-tions at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTINLTT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, lec 11pp B2237 (02-92257 042)
- 8703180139 Suppl 1 to MRC Into Notice 62-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Fasture of ITE/Gould AC Ratery Used in Safety-Related Applications " MANTINI," 1 87/03/21 Conceledated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp
- \$70038831 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated W/ Protective Coulings at Nacion Power Plants" MARTIRLT 97-03/24 Consolidated Educin Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-963-92257-958

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

9703030516 "Annual Rept of Tropp Nuclear Plant for 1995" W/970224 fr QLSSNC2.5 M Portland Centeral Electric Co PGE-1015-96 96/12/31 51pp 91962 109-91962 159

#### S. Reportable occurrences, LERS & related correspondence

97052;10276 MPDES noncompliance notification on 970225,pH fower limit of 6.0 st De-charge 6. Distron Structure exceeded for approxition minutes Cassed by irradvertext discharge of excess of endem besides Well review drum imaging process OLE(MOZ.5 M: Portland General Electric Co. 97/03/17 Region 4 (Post 820201) 7pp 92235 233-92235 239

### V. Operator Exeminations

8768040381 Issues NRC Administrative Ur 97-02 to all holders of OLs of CPs for audit-er power reaction of elements on of table event schedule for operator losinising MARTINIT 1 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-949-

## W. Decambinioning Stage Documents & Correspondence

- 9793120897 Forwards order in response to application did 960620, requesting Commis-sion approval of marger between util 8 Evron Corp MASNIK,MT 97703/08 OUENMOZ,8 M Portland General Electric Co 3pp 82079 176-92079 101
- -9703120406 Order approving application re-planned rearger of Portland General Compresent holding company for Portland General Electrics/Erron Corp. COLLINS.5.J 87/03/06 Portland General Electric Co. Spp. 92079 179-92079
- -9703130403 Salety evaluation approving merger between Util & Erron Corp \* 97/03/06 Spp 92070 184-92070 187
- -970\$120409 Erweon sussessment & finding of no significant impact to order approving application involving proposed merger of halding company for Portlans General Electric Co & Encon Corp. WEISS,2 H 97/03/66 App 92079 166-92076 191
- 6790248212 Transmits suppl into its Troyan ISFSI as result of discussion w/NRC stall at 970228 mosting Districtly and Drawings withhald CUENNCZ,S.M. Portland General Electric Co. 97/09/19. Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Safeguards. Hipp 9257 182-9257 230.
- -6763396263 Rev O to Bechtet Calculation 20290-618-MH4 "ISFSF (Venezal Casti) Diaggn Perantolara for Internal Explosion Evaluation " " Portland General Eleptics Co. 20290-618-MH4 R00 95/06/06 30gp 92257 201-62267-250
- 9703278318 Requests examption from oursers requirements of 10CFR72 IAW prometors of Section 72.7. "Specific examptions."

  GLEPANCZ, B.M. Portland Gamenti Electric Co. 97/03/20 CODL, D.A. Division of Industrial & Medical Maximum Safety (Post 870729) KANE, W.F. Office of Nuclear Matternal Seriety & Saleguards. 6pp. 92268-325-02268-332
- 9703269094 Submitte attendamne hat & abdine preserved at 970226 mgl & technical ex-dample meeting w/usi to decuse Trogen ISFSI application 9590,D G. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguerds, 97/09/21 KANE,W F. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguerds 45pp 42253 084-42253 131

#### Y. Ory Cask Independent Speak Fami Storage Installations.

- 9740636597 Transmits attachment which contains beckground into 5 insp 5 techniq phans for Fuel Bidg Chare,in preparation for loading of spent fuel into ISFSI transfer 5, etonigit deals in livel bidg 35 described in LCA 337 CMRRNQZSM Protected General Electric Co 37702/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deals) 3pp 51956 001-81858 003
- 9703120494 Forwards propostary supplemental Rev 0 to Calculation PGE01-10 02:02 03, "Transfor Basket Critically Analyse for Trojen Fuel Assemblies " Calculation withheld per 10CFR2 790 CUERNOZ.S.M. Portland General Electric Co. 97/03/10 Office of Nickeer Material Salety & Saleguards App 92125 954-92125 387
- 6792278380 Forwards revened responses to request for add, nilp in Trojen SSFSI SAFI YUNDT,CP Portland General Electric Co 97/09/17 STEWART-SARTH Cregon, State of 18pp 92286 307-82288 324
- 97012040849 Forwards ISFSI calculations for review YUNDT, C.P. Portland General Electric Co. 97/03/18 STEWART-SMITH Oregon, State of Spp. 92271 058-92271 072
- \$703280212 Transmits supplierfo is Trojan KSFSI as result of discussion w/NRC staff at \$70229 meeting Drawings enci-Dearings withheld QUENTIOZ,S.M. Portland General Electric Co. 97/03/19 Office of Nuclear Malanal Safety & Bateguards. 10pp \$2257 182-92257 230
- -6763266251 Rev 0 to Bechlot Calculation 20290-615-MNN "15FSI (Vertical Casts) Course Parameters for Internal Exploration Evaluation " \* Portland General Section Co. 20290-615-MNN 9100 95/05/06 SOpp 92257.201-92257.20
- \$79385804 Forwards request for exemption from requirements of 10CFR72 124(b), "Nethods of Criscality Control."

  CUENNOZES M. Portland General Electric Co. 97/03/20 COOL,O.A. Diversion of Industrial & Medical Photoleur Salety (Rost 870729). KANE,W.F. Office of Nuclear Meteural Estately & Safeguards. Spp. 92253 327-92253 334
- 5703200004 Submits effordance set & skdes presented at 970226 mgt & technical exchange meeting w/util to discours Tropas IS/69 application REID,D2 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards: 97/03/21 KANE,W F Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards: 48pp 82253 084-92253 131
- 6785270186 Submite follow-up to 970226 meeting re Trojon REFSI application did 960326 REED,D-G. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Saleguards 67/03/24 QUENNOZ,S M Portland General Electric Co. Spp. 82269 109-92268 113

## DOCKET 86-546 DAYES-BESSE NUOLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1

### F. Becarity, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- 878399442 Submite response to violations noted in Inap Rept 50-346/98-11 Corrective actions the renging energy director section of procedure RA-EP-02010, imergancy mgl 5 energy-prior to designate JPIC WCOCU, IX. Ceptions Energy 97/02/21 Document Control Stands (Document Control Datio) 5pp 91956 273-91966 278
- #785179195 Revised EPIPs, adduding proposed change C1, rev 0 to "Assembly & Accountablely" & proposed change C1, rev 2 to "Suston Radiological Survey & Controls During Emergencies"

  " Centrols Energy 97/03/07 41pp \$2150.305-92150.345
- \$763379126 Notification of 970403 meeting w/ubl in Rockinie,MC to decide progress on Thermo-Lag leads resolution MANSEN,A G 97/03/19 CARPENTER,C A 3pp 92131 308-92131 308

# 6. Adjudicatory correspondence

- #763146088 Denies request that Commission undertake formal priview of DD-97-08 W/ Certificate of Syc Served on 970312 HOYLS, JC Office of the Secretary of the Commission #187 16205 97/03/12 LODGE,TJ Lodge, TJ 2pp 92106 348-92106 349
- 9709290279 Describes petition filed on 951205 by 7.J Lodge re safety of OSC sys due to Michaelon in Bhakhises of cask welfue compared to values provided in SAR for NUFFICIARS cask informs that petition granted in part & deviced in part RECRUEY,WID 97/03/25 SNAVELY,C Affiliation Not Assigned Spp 92248 143-82248 146

### H. General correspondence

- \$763240241 Supports marger of Centenor Energy Corp & OH Edison under new holding company called FestChargy

  \* Adlition Not Assigned \$7701/07 THE CHARRAN, JACKSON,S A Commission are \$904.750118) \$29.82241.305-92241.305
- \$703070825 Requests that lated persons be added (as single unity) to headquesters service & destribution let of lated declete. LESSY, P. Aden, Gump, Strains, Heurer & Feld (formerly Akin, Gump, Heurer & Feld) 97/02/13 HOPA(NS,) B 15 98015 333-32015 336
- 9793208879 Forwards copy of Resolution 32-97,41 request of Avon Lake City Council Resolution is no opposition to margin of Centenor Corp & CH Existin under new holding company called Faratinaryy LYNCHIK Affinian Not Assigned 97/02/26 Office of Public Affaire (Post 911117) 2pp 92199 331-92199 332

#### I. Financial information

9709290915 Provides written confirmation of Toledo Edison 970211 electronic transfer to pay NRC invance R90196-97,RL0210-97 RL0166-97 & AM1961-97 for Davie Bases Nuclear Power Station WCCO\_JK Conserver Energy 97/03/12 Qto of the Executive Oregics for Operations-2pp 92212 274-92212 275

### P. Operating ficence stage documents & correspondence

- 9700070017 Forwards associat rollices, could be published in connection st/FirstEnergy merger LENRS, D.R. Shew, Pittmen, Potts & Translandge 97/02/19 HOPKINS, J.S. 13pp 92014 340-92014 352
- 9703100246 Passponds to NRC GL 98-06, "Assumence of Equipment Operability & Contentinent Integrity During Design-Bases Accident Conditions." WCOD,J K. Centerior Energy 97/02/23 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal) 23pp 92043 294-92043 316
- 9703125104 Thirteenth pertel response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. Viraconds being raide available in PDR POMELL, B. Diversion of Frieddom of Information & Publications Services, (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BINDEFUNS Debinions & Piniplen 24pp 92284 001-92297 173
- -9809150165 Informs of NRR coerclusors that previously submitted proprietary reactor vessel info extended in response to GL 82-91 "Riv Structural Integrity." new used to be released to that all forestone have societal to ext, info GAMSERONI,M 96/09/09 CARPENTER,C 8pp 92286.029-92286.027
- 9793170074 Requests relief from certain ASME Code requirements for incervice leating & imap for plant Retief Request RR-A14 requests relief from Section XI of ASME Code, 1899 Edition for exam of Class 1,2 & 3 etegrally watch stackments WCCCLX Contentor Energy 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 11pp 92169 932-92159 942
- 8783218383 Forwards summery distoration in response to GL 98-06, "Feedby Venficetion of Congressions Capability of Safaty: Related Motor-Operated Vehice." WOODUK Centeror Energy 87/08/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 8pp 182289 120-82286 127

#### Q. Inspection reports, IE Belletine & currespondence

- 9783836482 Sebmits response to violations noted in Imap Rups 80-346/96-11 Conventive actions self-revising energency director section of procedure RA-EP-02010-energency and 8 entergency plan to designate JPIC VACOCA IK Centisons Emergy 87/02/21 Document Control Desk) 6pp 91956 273-91956 278.
- 8793850518 Ack recept of 970127 Mr informing MRC of steps taken to nomed violations noted in map rept 50-386/88-06 JACOBSON J. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/08/24 WOOD J.K. Cardenor Service Co. p. 91936 119-91935 119
- 9703050494 Forwards map rept 50-348/98-14 on 961126-670124 & 970213 & solice of wolders CALDWELL\_JL Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 WOOD,JK Centenor Service Co-2pp 91998 083-91998 113
- --6740060291 Notice of violations from inop on 961126-970124 \$ 970213 Violations noted failure to perform test presequentes & procedure stages in numerical sequence, failure to record entry in unit log on 961230 as a procedure of the procedure of Post 300201) 97/02/25 3pp 91696 065-91963 067
- -9703050506 lnep rept 50-346/96-14 on 961126-970124 & 970219 Victations noted fatter writer expected operations previously angineering & plant support. \*Region 3 (Fost 920201) 97/02/25 26pp 91898-988-91696 113
- 9703040268 MRC Into Hope 97-006, "Westeresses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Fieffling Secondary Side of Dry Cnos-Through SGs "
  8AACTRLT BYTE 97/03/04 Consolidated Edgeon Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92045 203-92045 211
- 9704070692 Response to 670213 its requesting MRC exercise decretion not to enforce compliance terhicitions required in TS 4.5.2.1 Based on evaluation of request, staff our cluded MOED watership of RCE, W 9703705 WOOD, K Centenor Service Co WOOD, K Toledo Edison Co Spp. 91996.345-91996.349
- 9708040438 NRC Into Nabbe 97-007, "Problems Identified During Genero Ltr 89-10 Citopatyst Inspe" MARTIN,TT 97/09/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York Inc 14pp 92/038 212-92/035 225
- 9709110188 Forwards impringt 50-346/97-02 on 970113-17 & notice of violation GRAMT,6 E Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/08 WCCID,J K Centerior Service Co-2pp 98078 014-82078 044
- →6783418187 Notice of violation from map on 670113-17 Violation noted because had not assistanced adequate reliability performance critique, for 26 net-arguments to demonstrate performance or condition. Region 3 (Fost 2020): 97/03/06 (p. s2076-016-92078-016.)
- --0709100169 Imp rept 50-346/97-02 on 970113-17 Violations noted Major wints inteproted operations,main.(AA & engineering 1 Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 28pp 82079 017-92078 044
- \$793170074 Pusqueets saled from cartern ASME Code requirements for incervice resting & map for plant. Pasket Request RR-A14 requests relief from Section XII of ASME Code, 1865 Entops for segment of Class 1,2 & 3 staggrafy welded extectments WCCOJ K Content Energy 97703/07 Document Covirol Branch (Document Control Desk) 11pp 92159 332-32159 342

- 9709176187 Responde to NRC 970208 ftr re-violations noted in inter-rept 50-346/96-13 Corrective actions is all other sedictional postings was conducted to verify accuracy & addit PCACPs generated as required to starsity deficiences: WCCCJ K Costerior Energy 87/98/97 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 92142 353-82142 305
- 8793148142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Caroux Breatter Subcomponents." https://doi.org/10.1007/10.1007/10.000
- 97031407148 MRC Neto Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Mean States Safety Valve (MSSV) Selegants 6 Peyformance letues Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Pping" MARTER, TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Epison Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 82267-011-92957-010
- \$70\$140144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liver Plate Corresion in Concents Contentrents."

  MARTIN, TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92987 020-92987 0201
- 9703180139 NRC jelo Notice 97-011, "Cernent Erceton From Containment Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants."

  849911W,77 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 11:pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 9709180108 Suspi 1 to NRC Info Notice 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Faiture of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Sefety-Related Applications." MARTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidation Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp. 92257 043-92257 049
- 9703360331 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coetings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTHUT T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Epp. 92257-063docstry.nes.

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703470485 "1996 Anvival Exposure Rept for Devic-Beass Nuclear Power Station " W/ 970305 fr LASH,J H Totelo Edwar Co 96/12/31 2pp 92175 937-92175 386
- \$703030468 "Jan 1997 Telecommunicated Hardcopy Westewater Rept for Davis-Bease Muclear Power Station Unit 1" W/970228 for LASH,J H. Totada Edeon Co. 97/01/31 WKK,F. Ohia, State of 7pp 91956.263-91955-269
- #703168163 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Devis-Geore Nuclear Station Unit 1 W/970311 ft MATRANGA,E.C., LASH,J.H. Toledo Edeon Co 97/02/28 6pp 92198-323-82198-328
- 87952482\$\$ "Feb 1997 Telecommunicated Hardcopy Wastewater Rept for Dave-Bases Nuclear Power Station, Itea 1 " W/970312 for LASH, J H. Toledo Edeon Co. 97/08/28 WICKE Otto. State of 7pp 92241 312-92241 313

## \$. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- #74th100259 LER 97-003-00 on 970190,non-conservative TS action for degraded reactor coolent flow,occurred because calculations performed in support of amend of DBNPS did not consider need to adject extract TS will be roward W/970303 for MRLER,D L , LASH,J H Toledo Edison Co 97/03/09 Spp 92108 313-92109 317
- \$703110063 LER 97-004-00 on 970293,RCP motor of pping was not protected from hedage as required per 10CFR50 App R Caused by personnel not resideng protectivesed pipmg in lines Mcde media to contain pping as necessary W/970803 fir WCLF,G M , LASHU H Toleido Edeani Co 97/03/03 7pp 32/03/05-92/109-082
- 9793218527 LER 97-005-00 on 970212, laded to perform surveitiones requirement of vacuum testage rate test Caused by mestegasts author existation Paracinet entaned continuement 5 resided "Kentock" cover was properly installed WY970313 III WOLF,G M. LASH,J H. Toledo Scison Co. 97703/14 Spp. 92245 313-92245 318

## Y. Operator Examinations

- 8793948281 bisuse NPC Administrative Lit 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors in elimination of nettledes schedule for operator losnering BARTERIAT T 87/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-92177 047
- \$763179972 Confirms 970306 leiton between Fl Simplices & D Mohisti re arrangements for administration of licensing exame at DBNFS during wit of \$70307 Requires proposed million exame authorises by 970607 & proposed written exame & operating lests by 970606 LEPBARTZJA Region 3 (Paul 820201) 97/03/07 WC/COJJK Centenor Service Co 4pp 92116 295-82116 295
- 9743170666 Paquesta that TD Cobbledick,RJ Eastwing MALActaughten,TL Prooper,PJ Wadeworth 8: DR Wheter partopers in pressurated water reactor generic fundamentals store section of operator licensing exam to be admirated on 970409 WOCDJI K. Cessanor Energy. 97703/07. BEACH.A B. Region 9 (Post \$20201). 2pp. 92143-356-92143-357.

## DOCKET 50-846 JOSEPH M. FARLEY MUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1

## F. Security, medical, entergency & fire protection plans

\$703270283 Reward EPPPs, including ray 5 to GO-EIP-122, ray 5 to GO-EIP-123 & ray 10 to GO-EIP-136 W/970328 for AULIFRAM Southern Nuclear Operating Co 97/03/24 75pp \$2267.231 \$2267.296

#### 4. legurance & indemelly information

9708190909 Forwards HML Operating Facility Policy P97-001 for vestication of property inturence coverage on JM Farthy Nuclear Plant Units 1 & 2 MCREY,D M Southern Muchair Operating Co. 87/08/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal), 1p 92136 195-92136 196

## P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- \$708040825 Application for amends to licenses NPF-2 & RFF-durwaing specified menpower level & definition of caled thermal power MOREY,D Southern Nuclear Counting Co 97/02/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death, 15pp 81985/01-91965/22?
- -9709048946 Proposed leich specs reveinig specified miss power level & delivition of resid thermal power.

  \* Scuttern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/02/14 100pp 91966-011-91966-110
- -9703049387 Non-propertyry version of WCAP-14723, "Farley Nuclear Plant Unite 1.8.
  2 Power Uprate Project NSSS Licensing Rept."
  " Westinghouse Electric Corp. WCAP-14723 97/01/31 393pp 91965 111-91965 139
- 6783648079 Forwards revised TS pp which assume that vollage-based alternate repair criteria in approved to laser wested shows amend MOREY,D Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 47/02/24 Document Control Granch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 91939 295-91959 341
- --9709049874 Proposed lech specs re SG lube isser welded sterves Voltage based afternate repor criterie in approved paor to laser welded sterve amend " Southern Nuclear Operating Co 97/02/24 48pp 91669 297-91669 341
- 8783048981 Application for entends to Sourcest NPF-2 & NPF-5, requisiting intresion & clanification to surveillance requirements for Coletol Room Emergency Filtration Sys, Penetration Room Filtration Sys & Conformation Project Schmidt Filter MCRE2/C Southern Register Operating Co. 37722/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deski) Spp. 91990 127-81960 160
- -9709040219 Proposed tech specia is surveillance requirements of control room, plantification room 5 control purge filtretion systems.

  \* Southern Number Operating Co. 97/02/24 25pp 91990 138-91990 100
- 9742419274 Confirms differentiable between M Ajum & MC Christiansen of MRC remeeting scheduled for 970526 to renew results of exchinect/etigmeer audit for Ferley teathy SKINNER,P Region 2 (Foot 820201) 97/02/25 MOREY,D N Southern Nuclear Operating Co: 4pp 92019 303-82019 306
- B783448386 Provides request for notice of enforcement decretion re T9 3/47 7 8 for penetration room Birston sys MCREVD, Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 9pp 91900 289-91900 277
- 9783058189 Forwards notice of consideration of insulation of amends to hoeses NPF-2 & NPF-8 Proposed amends would revise 3 clarify Stee for lated sys. 25MMEPIMAN\_J 97/02/28 MOREY\_D N Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 3pp. s1999-223-91989-233.
- -8793080193 figure of consideration of usuance of amends to traines #6FF-2 & HPF-8 & proposed MSRC determination & opportunity for hearing. Amends nev & clarify eurvallence induspensations for Control Rooms Entergency & Projektistics Rooms Syst ZMMERMAN, J1 97/02/28 8cp. 91999 228-41999 233
- 9783120194 Thirtoenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Foresteds App V records being made emulates in PDR POWELL, R. Disson of Freedom of Information & Fublications. Services. (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BINDERIA'S Debarrous & Plangton 24pp 92294/01-92297173
- -4994090293 Concludes that Region (I plants have or are taking appropriate attents to number requirements for attention to the property from TS LANAS, & G. Assistant Director for Region is Reactions 92/03/31 PARTLONN, S. Assisposide Orector for Properts (Post 67041)) Spp. 32284 085-82284 095.
- \$709875089 Forwards safety evaluation accepting refer? request from emplementation of 10CFR50.55¢ requirements related to reper 5 replacement activities for contemment at plant BERKOW,N M 97/03/04 MOREY,D N Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 3pp 91996.355-91998.3559
- 8793070000 Spfaty evaluation accepting implementation of 10CFR50 55s requirements related to reper A neplacement activities for contaminent at plant
   97703/04 2pp 91996 358-81990 359
- 6769279220 Submits response to four questions reused during Region II 1995 NRC training managers conformice PEGELES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 WitLIAMS,L. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 2pp 92256 134-92256 135
- 9703190391 Responds to homese 961127 request for MRC review of interpretation of explication of TS 3/4 9.13, "Storage Pool Vertilation (Fuel Movement)," of plantiduring modes 5 or 5 or when defluide ZIMMERMARUL BY/05/06 MOREY,DIN Southern Naction Operating Co 4pp 92025-355-92025-356
- 9708130424 Forwards Rev 0 Calcutation St4-96-1100-001, "MSLS Allowable Tube Leakage." Comparison of results revisals, does calcutated w/ICRP-30 does conversion factors less than those calcutated using ICRP-02 ADRIEV, D. Southern Nacional Costend, Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp. 92127 258-92127 297

- -6703130438 Rev 0 to SM-95-1100-001, "MSLB Allowable Tube Leakage" WENNESBERG,J. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 5A-95-1100-001 R00 95/04/01 27pp 92127 271-82127 297
- B790179064 Application for arrande to Locarese NPF-2 2 NPF-9, revening TS 3/4 63 re-conferencent stollation values gurst-literate requirements MCREY,D Southern Neoleer Operating Co. 87/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 2pp 92/190/396-92/190/376
- 6708120067 Proposed Tech Spece 8/4-63 se conteniment solution vehres surveillance requirements

  \* Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/03/07 10pp 92136 938-92136 347
- 8793209076 Provides 160-day response to GL 96-05, "Penodic Verification of Design Base Capability of SR MOVs." Winton summary description of revised MOV penodic verification program stacked MOREV.D Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (D. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch and Control Death Spp. 92199.933-92199.937
- P799219365 Forwards safety evaluation supporting refer request related to 120-month epideth of fischity measures map & measures testing programs & code addition & addends on ASSE/EARSI Parts 6 & 10 BERIKOW, HIM 97/03/20 MOREY, DIN Southern Nuclear Operating Co 3pp 92217 354-92217 350
- -9703230328 SER accepting request for miler for 120-month appear of facility measures map & mannon testing programs & dods edidson & addends of ASME/AMSI Parts 8 & 10 F 97/03/90 See ASME/AMSI Parts 8
  - 97/03/20 3pp 92217 557-82217 369
- 8780340189 Foreside message to M Aylan of Southern Nuclear Operating re-preparing teamses personnel for conference cell ZEMMERIMANUT 97/03/20 NRC No Delated Atlabatic Given 2pp 82218-090-
- 8701280260 Forwards for dated 891226 requesting that TS amend for voltage-based reper critical for steam generator tubes be approved for Fastey Nuclear PlantUnit 1 MOREY,0 Southern Nuclear Operating Co 97/09/21 Document Control Branch (Cocament Control Deet) 1p 19254 171-92254 171
- \$78339629 Forwards amend 124 to boonse NPF-2 & salety evaluation Amend changes T5 3/4 46. "Steam Generators" & associated Bases to implement voltage-based alternate repair criticals for steam generator tubes. ZBASEFRIAAN\_J: 97/03/24 MOREY\_DIN Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 3pp. 92246 149-92246 171
- -0703280854 Amend 124 to begins NPF-2-rovising TS 3/4-4-6, "Steam Generators" & associated Bases to replement voltage-based elleringte repair critical for steam generators. mitor lubes SEAKCHW,H N 97/03/24 11pp 18248 162-82246 162
- -9703360279 Safety evaluation supporting amend 124 to Iconea NPF-2 \* 97/03/24 9pp 82248 183-92248 171
- 8743279139 Forwards amends 125 & 119 to boanses NPF 2 & NPF-8, respectively 3 SE Amends reviews TS to incorporate latest revised topical repts governing installation of lates welded steam generator table alsesses.
  ZNHSEPSARN\_LI 97/03/24 MOREY\_D N Southern Nuclear Operating Co 4pp 92254 261-32264 268
- \$70279145 Amende 125 & 110 to increase NPF-2 & INPF-8 negociarity, revoking TS to incorporate latest reveald logical repts governing installation of leser welded SG bath shows to the blooms of the second s KOW,H N 97/03/24 28pp 92284 268-82284 280
- -8783279148 Safety evaluation supporting amends 125 & 119 to increase NPF-2 & NPF-8 respectively. 97/03/24 8pp R2264 281-92254 288
- 9703270124 Forwards amends 129 & 120 to toeness NPF-2 & NPF-8, respectively & safety emituation Amends revise toted TSs & sanctiated bases to remove cartain cycle-specific parameter times from TSs & relocate to COLR ZIMMEPRAANU,1 97/03/25 MCREY.D.N. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 4pp 92254 (90-92254 250)
- 6703279126 Amende 126 & 120 to toersee NPF-2 & NFF-8,respectively, rousing lighted TSe & 646004840 besses to nimbre certain cycle-specific parameter limits from TSe & relocating to COLR BERKOW,H N 97/08/25 54pp 92254 194-92254 247
- -#788279192 Salety evaluation supporting emends 125 & 120 to icomass NPF-2 & 16F-8,respectively 
  \*\*97/03/26 3pp 82284 248-92264 250
- O. Idealatica reports, IE Bullettre & correspondence
- #7/#3058486 Responde to 970227 fir requesting NRC exercise decretion not to entorce completence w/schone required by TS 3/4 77, 3/4 76,3/4 9 14 & 3 0 5 due to inedequate performance of exevalence requirements NRC concludes NCED wavazing BERNOM/H is 97/02/28 MOREY/D N Southern reluction Operating Co. Spp.
- 9733940355 NRC Into Notice 97-005, "Weekneese in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through SGs."

  MARTINITY 97/03/04 Corsoldered Edean Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92095-203-
- 9709290964 Ack recept of 970925 fit informing NRC of steps, tyley, to contact voluments noted in bornes SOP-20194-5 Violation or contamed positive test for retinguene. JAUDONJ P. Region 2 (Past 820201) 97703/04 RYANJ P. Aribeton Not Assigned app \$2265.034-9235.035
- 9703040939 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Genetic Ltr 89-10 Consciplings 7 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp. 92035 212-92035 225

- 8783140142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electro Magne-Blast Cerest Britisher Subcomponents." MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Composident Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-MARTINET
- BTRESH614S NRC into Notice 87-009, "leadequate Man Steam Sefany Valve (MSSV) Setponts & Performance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Paging " MARTINITY 97/03/12 Consolidand Edison Co of New York, Ing. 9pp. 92257 011-
- 9793949144 NRC Into Notice 57-010, "Liver Plate Correspon in Concrete Contam-MARTINET 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92257 020-92257 031
- 9703198095 Cocumenta 970313 telcon re Notice of Entercement December resued to require FMP to test HVAC systems to ASME NS10,1989 sections 6,8 & 14 Testing results, and MCREY,D Southern Nuclear Operating Co 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 45pp 82196 163-92196 197
- 9709270218 Ack recept of 970218 it informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations noted in map repts 50 346/96-14 & 50-364/96-14 B MOREY,D N Southern Nuclear Operating Co 3pp 92256 190-92258 192
- 9782299339 Forwards safety evolution supporting reter request related to 120-month update of labelty inservice trep 2 meanage testing programs & code addition & addenda on ASME/ANSI Parts 0 & 10 SERKOW, N 97/09/20 MOREY, D N Southern Nuclear Operating Co 3pp 92217 364-92217 359
- -6703210329-SEP appening request for rebel for 120-month update of facility interince map & mean-row testing programs & code addition & addition of ASME/ANSI Parts 6 & 10 000/00 3 no. 92917-567-62917-989. 87/03/20 Sep 82217 567-60217 384
- 9703180138 NRC tale Nebes 97-011, "Cement Brown From Contempent Subleands-tions at Nazleer Power Plants." MARTINTT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp tions at Michael Power Plants."
  MARTIN,77 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Iso 11pp. 92257/082-92257/042
- \$703:199139 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Fasture of ITE/Sould AC Relays Used in Sefety Palabed Applications " MARTINIT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edition Go of New York, Inc. 10pp 92
- \$103290224 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants"

  MARTINIT T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 8op 92257 IBS-

### A. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- B703050146 "Tabulation of Personnel Radiation Exposure at JM Farley Nuclear Plant for 1996 by Work & Job Functions " W/B70227 fit MCREY,D Southern Nuclear Operating Co 96/12/31 2pp 82003 239-82003 240
- 9700180858 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for JAX Fertey Fleet Units 1 & 2 W/ 97/311 in MCAN3LTYANW, MCREY,D Southern Nuclear Operating Co 97/32/28 Spp 92198-159-92198 957
- E. Recortable occurrences. LERs & related correspondence
- 8783139816 LER 97-001-00 on 970206,TS vertilation sys determines discovered Caused by cognitive personnel error Applicable procedures addressing insequent flow test revised 5 responsible person casched on avent W/970307 ftr HULLE D, MOREY,D. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/03/07 7pp. 82217.178-92217.189
- 9709200000 LER 97-022-00 on 970218, bacovered that SR 4150 writ AC treathers not severacily qualified in any position accept in connect position Caused by participal error facilities operating procedures W/970314 to HBLR D, MOREY,O Southern Muclear Operating Co 97/09/14 5pp 92248 202-92246 205
- 8783250067 LER 94-005-01 on 941021, dentified connections to condensate storage tanks that were not maste protected Caused by personnel error installed without masters unit maste protection for connections is resolved W/970316 in HILLE D. MOREY,D. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/03/18 opp 92275.087-92275.042

### V. Operator Examinations

- 9703290408 Forwards sampling registration for re April 1997 generic Amditministration PEBBLES,T A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/06 VMLLIAMS,L.S. Southern Muchael Control Co. 3pp 92286 084-82286 086
- 9703290854 Ach receipt of 970225 in whoming NRC of steps taken to correct instances noted in licenses SOP-20194-3 Violation is confirmed positive test for manuality. JALXONULP Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/03/04 RYANUP Affiliation Not Assigned 2pp 92295 034-92295 035.
- 9709040281 leasue NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for recite-ar power reactors re elimination of nell scarn schedule for operator leanuing MARTINATT 97/03/05 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-

## 114 DOCKETED ITEMS

#### DOCKÉT SI-362 LÉMERICK GERMRATING STATION, UNIT 1

## F. Security, medical, unorgancy & fire protection plans

- 6003120196 Advasos Inst 990415 & 960723 & 970219 revs 6,7 & 6 to Unionck Physical Security Plan consistent w/prosession of 100FRS0 64(p) & acceptable KEMBGR R. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 HUNGER,G A PECO Energy Co., (Iormody Prefedelphia: Electino Co.) Spp. 92125 031-92125 032
- 9765150910 Advess that 950723 reve 0 & 7 to Limenck Safeguertic Contingency Plan & Guerry Training & Guellication Plan consistent w/provepons of 10CPRS0 54(p) & ecceptable (CRMG,R R. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 HUNGER,G A PSOO Energy Co. (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 3pp 92125 034-92125-036
- 8/03/100/18 Rev 10 to Nuclear Emergency Plan Table of Contents. W/070310 ftr MLNGER.G.A. PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electro Co.) 97/03/10 12pp 92197 269-92197 300
- #799177172 Notification of 970414 making w/util in North Betheads,MD to decises PECO plane 8 schedules for neglicition of Thermo lag fire barrier issues at Peach Bottom 8 Linearity 5716A,J W 97/02/12 STCI\_Z,J F 4pp 62131 278-62131 276

#### L Floreschaf beforenssten

9783168252 "PECO 1996 Amuel Rept " W/970311 ft PACUETTE,J.F., MCNEILL.C.A., HUNGER,G.A. PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 95/12/31 49pp 92200 001-92200 051

#### P. Operating Moones stage documents & correspondence

- #769648250 Resubrivis proposed changes to CA program in request for approval to change description shothing wander evaluations for Unite 1 & 2 & description shothing land sudger systility for Unite 2 & 3 HUMSER, & A PECO Energy Co, (formerly Philadelphia Elecano Co) 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 13 pp 91979 909-91979 315
- 8783646360 Notice NRC of explamentation date, executed wirecestly stand T8 change requests to plant HUNGER,3 A PECC Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Eigenc Co.) 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 2pp. 91960 244-81980 285
- 9703090846 Application for amends to hosesse NPF-39 & NPF-85, reflecting name change from PA Secting Co to PECD Energy Co HUMBER,6 A PECO Energy Co., (formerly Printidetphas Electing Co ) 97/02/25 Document Control En
- -978589049 Proposed tech specs changing corporate name from PA Electric Co to PECO Energy Co & removing obsolets into & correcting types

  " PECO Energy Co , (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co ) 97/02/25 47pp 91962 167-91962 213
- 8703090183 Ack recept of 970204 fir in response to 961009 nequiret for infloper 10CFR50 54(0) re-adequatory & resistable; of deeps bases into SHEAUW 97/03/03 HUNGERUGA PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electro Co.) 4cp 91899 185-91999 185
- \$703170172 Notification of \$70414 meeting w/util in North Bathesda,fdD to decuse PECC plans & schedules for resolution of Thermo tag fire between terms of Peach Bottom & Laments, SHEA,JW 97/03/13 STCL2,JF 4pp \$2131.273-92131.276
- 9763240229 Forwards response to Gt. 96-05 re penadic verification of design basis capability of SR MCVs
  HENVISER G. A. PECO Energy Co., flortherly Philadelphia, Electro Co.) 87/05/14 Document Control Breach (Document Control Deak) Spp. 92242.315-92242.324

### Q. Inspection reports, IE Subotine & correspondence

- e7031100181 Responds to ARC 970303 hr re violations noted in into rests 50-277/96-11,50-278/96-11.50-252/98-03,50-363/98-03, 50-362/96-08 & 50-363/98-08 Corrective actions procedures revised & enterminant HUNISER (A.P. PCC) Energy Co., (hormativ Prieddisches Electric Co.) 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 3pp 92073 385-92079 357
- 9709040269 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westmasses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINI, TT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York Inc. 9pp. 22085 203-2005 211
- 9709080379 Forwards RAI re Bulletin 95-02 for LGS urets 1 & 2 & PBAPS wints 2 & 3 PBALDI,F 97/03/04 HERGER,G.A. PECO Energy Co., (formally Philadelphia Electric Co.) 5pp 91999 168-91999 172
- 8709040838 MRC Into Nobes 97-007, "Problems identified During General Life 69-10 Classicul Impge " MARTIN, T 97/03/05 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035-212-82035-226
- 97031(0257 Forwards into rapes 50-352/96-10 & 50-353/96-10 on 981217-970203 & notice of validations.
  HEFELC W. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 SMITHUD M. PECO Energy Co., (formarly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 5pp 93069 038-82068 079
- -6763111256 Notice of wolldon from step on 961217 970205 Violeton noted deset generator kult oil storage tenk lavel with better TS value & required actions for inoperable deset generator was not performed.

  \*Region 1 (Post \$20201) 97/03/66 2pp 92069 043-92069 044
- -9786118260 Insp. repts 50 352/96-10 & 50-353/96-10 on 961217-970203 Wolskors noted later wase respected operations, engineering mark & plant support. \* Preptin 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 32pp 92069 045-92089-079

- 9709140142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Potential Features of General Electric Magneshart Circuit Breaker Subcomponents."

  MARTINUT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-9247, pp.
- 9765140743 NRC 1afo Notice 97-006, "Inscinctuate Mem Stepen Select Volve (#655V) Salponite & Performance Intune Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Point " MARTINI," T 97/03/12 Consolidated Educo Do of New York, Inc 8yp 92257 011-92257 018
- 6703180188 Ack receipt of 970227 in informing NPC of steps taken to correct voltages noted in inspe 50-352/95-06.50-353/96-06. 50-277/96-11 & 50-278/96-11 Extens of corrective actions will be done during laters into KEMIRG RF Region 1 (Point 520301) 97/05/12 SMITH,DM PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 3pp 62134-225-42134-230
- ST03140144 MRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Contamments."
  MARTINI,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92957 020-92987 031
- \$703190136 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cornent Everon From Containment Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92:67-032-92:257-042
- 9795190129 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 82-927, "Thermally included Accelerated Aging A Failure of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Sefety-Ratical Applications" MARTHUTT 97/03/21: Cereobdated Edwan Co of New York, Inc. 10pp. 8257-943-9257-965
- 8793200231 MRC into Motice 87-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTINUT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-063-02/27 of S.

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8783060010 "Occapational Exposure Tabulation Rept for LGS tirets 1 & 2 For 1996" W/970225 to BCYCER W PECO Energy Co., (formarty Philadelphia Becinc Co.) 96/12/31 4pp 91863 355-41663 355
- 8793948989 Forwards performance data for still FFD program for period July 1896 Brough Dec 1996 HUNGER,G.A. FECO Energy Co., (formerly Phrisdelphia Blecinc Co.) 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 19pp 91979 283-91979-2002
- 8763648275 Forwards "1986 Annual Effluent Release Rept. No. 22" & "1996 Annual Tower No. 1 Joint Prequency Distributions of Wind Direction & Speed by Atmosphere Stability Rept No. 12 " Rept submitted NoV TS 6.9 1 & 8, 10CPRSO 36(4) BOYCE, R. W. PSCO Energy Co., (forward) Philadelphia Blocker Co.) 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deed) 19: 81991 246-81991 335
- -grandegyrs "1996 Annual Efficient Reference Rept No. 22" BOYOE, R.W. PECO: Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 22 96/12/31 63pp 81861 249-91961 311
- -9703040288 "1998 Annual Towar No 1 Joint Prequency Distribution of Wind Speed & Direction by Almosphane Subhity Class Rept No 12" BOYCE,R W PECO Energy Co., #termenty Preladelphis Electric Co.) 12 96/12/31 24pp 91861 312-91861 335
- 9793138299 Monitry operating repts for Peb 1997 for turnentk Generating Station Unde 1 & 2 W/970312 fir BANLEY,R A , SPECIAT,E F PECO Energy Co , (tornerly Phriadelphia, Electric Co) 97702/28 11pp 92129 001-92129 011

### 8. Reportable consumences. LERs 6. related correspondence

- 8740809010 LER 97-001-00 on 841028,failed to test activity related logic crouits Chased by inadequate test procedures Tested & restand untested contacts to operable status & will revise appropriate surveitionce lest procedures W/870221 ftr (VANTNER), L., 80YCE,R W PECO Energy Co., (tornerly Philadelphia Sector Co.) 97/02/21 Spp. 91971 291-91971 299
- 9703949119 LER 97-002-00 on 970123, saled to perform required visual impectation of bind flanger Cassed by meenturpretation of surveillance requirements Visually inspected bland flanges & incorporated bland into surveillance tests. W/970254 for KANTHER, L. 8070E, R. PEGO Energy Co. (formerly Philadelphia Section Go.) 97/02/24 4pp 91972 243-91972 245
- \$703126146 LER 97-003-00 on 970204,degraded back pressure dempers needed for pare resignam resulted in operation outside design basis. Tested at accessible Unit 1 BPCs W1 970305 in (ANATTER) L. BOYCE,RW PECO Energy Co., (lornerly Philadelphia, Becinc Co.) 97/03/06 6pp 92209 032-92209 037
- 9703190846 LER 97-004-00 on 841026,TS SRb for 10 fine resed examinibles had not been sets/factorly next since ongress start-up of each unit 3 951220 Caused by madequate reviews of procedures Procedures invested W/970312 fir XANTNER,J.L., 80/00E,R W PECO Emergy Co., (tornerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 97/03/11 4pp 92237.231-92237.234

### V. Operator Examinations

9709090261 tasues NRC Administrative Lit 97-02 to all hobies of OLs or CPs for Nuclear power reactors re-elements of netheral edges schedule for operator lostnang AAAPTINLT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177-940 92177-947

#### DOCKET 54-853 LINERICK GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2

### F. Scourity, residual, exceptorally & fire protection plans

- 8703120185 Advisors that 960415 & 060723 & 970219 revs 6.7 & 6 to Limental Physical Security Plan consistent w/provisions of 10CFR30.54(c) & acceptable KEMMCJR R. Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/02/27 HUNGER,G A. PECO Energy Co., (formarly Philidelphia Decima Co.) Spp. 92/25/03142/125/03
- 1763128210 Advess that 960722 rows 0 & 7 to Lanenck Sefeguards Contingency Plan & Guard Training & Qualification Plan consistent w/provingens of 100FR50 54(p) & accaptable KRTMCA,R.R. Region 1 (Post. 820201) 97/02/27 HUNGER,G.A. PECO Energy Co., (connerty Philadelphia Glactino Co.) Spp. 82125-034-92125-096
- 9783-198010 First 10 to Nuclear Emergency Plan Table of Contents. W/970310 ftr HUNGER G.A. PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 97/02/10 12pp 92197 269-92197 300
- 9703179172 Noblication of 970414 messag w/util in North BethandsUND to decime PECO plane & schedules for resolution of Thermo leg time better series at Pasch Sotion & Limitack SHEAJW 97/03/13 STOLZJF 4pp 92131 273-92131 276

#### i. Firmectal information

8785164262 "PECO 1996 Annual Rept" W/970311 ir PAGUETTEUF PECO Energy Co., (formerly Presidelphia Electric Co.) 96/12/31 49cp 92200-001-92200-051

#### P. Operating licerne stage documents & correspondence

- 9783040259 Resubmets proposed changes to CA program re-request for exprésel to change description envolving vandor évaluations for Units 1 & 2 & déscription envolving leed auditor qualification for Units 2 & 3 HAMGER, G.A. PECO Energy Co., (formarly Philadelpite Electric Co.) 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 13 pp. 91979 303-91979 315.
- 970/3040366 Notifies NRC of emplementation dates associated ne/recently exceed TS change requests for plant.

  HLINGER,G.A. PECD Energy Co., (formarly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 97/02/24 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Deak), 2pp. 91990-264-91860-286
- 970000003 Forwards copy of COLR for LSS,Unit 2 Cycle Effected 4, Flew 0] which provides cycle-specific passweler limits for MAPLHGRACPFLAFTS MCPR litermed limit adjustments 5 multipliers 5. ARTS MAPLHGR litermed limit multipliers, HUNGER,G A PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelptin Electric Co.) 8702/25 Document Control Branch (Occurrent Control Desky 1p. 91958 325-91958 349
- #789648216 Ray 0 to "COUR for LGS,Unit P,Reload 4.Cycle 5 "
  ##CHALE,IL, TUSAR,UJ, HOFFMANLC K PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia
  Electro Co.) PECO-COUR-L2R4 R00 97/01/22 24pp 91958 328-91956 348
- 9703050948 Application for amends to booness NPF-39 & NPF-85, reflecting name change from PA Sectre Co to PECO Energy Co MUNISER, G A PECO Energy Co (Nomenty Philadelphia Electric Co) 97702/25 Doo-umani Control Branch (Document Control Brail) 10pp 91982 146-91992 213
- e703050048 Proposed tech specs changing corporate name from PA Electric Co to PECO Grency Co & removing classiste into 5 correcting types Principles Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 97/02/26 47pp 91882 167-91982
- \$78366198 Ack receipt of 970204 for an response to 961009 request for milo,per 10CFR50 5x(f) re adequatory & synishipty of design bases into SHEAU W 97/05/08 HUNGER,G A PECO Energy Co., (formerly Pletedelpine Electric Co.) App. 91969 195-91959 195
- 8799370123 Notification of 979414 meeting w/util in North Sethesdu, ND to decime PECO plane 8 schedules for resolution of Themso leg fine better severe at Princh Bottom 8 Lawrench SHEAJ W 87703/13 STOLZ, IF 4pp \$2131 273-92131 279
- 8798240229 Forwards response to QL 96-95 re panodic versication of design basis ca-patiety of SR MOVS HUNGER, ALA PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.): 97/92/14 Doc-ument Control Branch (Document Control Deat): 9pt 92242 316-92242 324

### C. ktopackion reports, IE Balleline & Correspondence

- \$795116025 Responds to NRC 979203 fir re-volutions noted in imp repts 59-277/96-11;50-278/96-11;50-362/96-00,50-363/96-03, 50-362/96-04 & 50-363/96-06 Corrective schools procedures revised & implemental HUNGER, G. A. PCCO Energy Co.; (formetly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 97/92/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dayle) 3pp. 22073-366-92079-357
- \$796648266 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westmesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedure for Reflang Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side " MARTIN,T T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc 9pp 82035-200-92035-211
- 678368376 Forwards RAI to Builhein 95-02 for LGS units 1 & 2 & PBAPS units 2 & 3 RINALDUS 97/03/04 HUNGER Q A PECO Energy Co., (komenty Philadelphia Elec-inc Co.) Ego 91999 189-91999 172
- 97g38e6538 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Dunny Generic Liv 89-10. 703905335 7770 880 77703708 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-92035 225
- 9762116257 Forwards than replix 59-352/96-10 & 59-353/96-10 on 981217-970203 & retice of youtsons.
  HEHLC W Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 SMITH,D M PECO Energy Co., (formerly Preside)phis Electric Co.) 5pp 82059-033-22068-079

- -9703110258 Notice of violation from imp on 961217-970203 Violation noted dissell prescript field of storage tank level was below TS value & required actions for imper-able direct generator via not deformed "Regen 1 (Poet 620201) 97/03/06 2pp 92059-043-92069-044
- -8709190260 insp repts 50-362/96-10 & 50-369/96-10 on 901217-970209 Violences noted Région areas inspected operations, engineering,ment & plant support 1 Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 S2pp 92088 045-92089 079
- 1749140142 MRC Into Notice 97-006, "Potential Fedures of General Electric Magne-Blest Circuit Breather Subcomponents". IMARTIM, 77 97/09/12 Controlleting Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-001-92257-010.
- 9793140143 MRC Into Notice 97-009, Therequarte Main Steam Safety Vetve (48SV) Selpointe & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV tribst Piping " MARTINAT 7 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of Mew York, Inc. 9pp 92257-011-
- 9703:180189 Ack receipt of 970227 in miniming NRC of steps laken to correct volutions noted in maps 50-352/98-06,50-353/98-06, 50-277/98-11 & 50-278/98-11 Exten of corrective actions will be done disarg subtracted to KENINGAR R Report (Post 820201) 97/05/12 SMITH O M PSCO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Blacino Co.) 3pp 92134-226-92134-230
- 9703140944 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Concern in Concrete Contigu-MARTIN, TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edwon Co of New York, Inc 12pp 92267 029-92257 031
- 9703190196 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cament Expect From Contemport Subfounda-tions of Nuclear Power Plants." MAATIN, T.T. B7/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-82257 042
- 9703790409 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Nosce 92-027, "Thermally Indused Accelerated Aging & Figure of ITE/Sould AC Relaye Used in Safety-Related Applications," MARTIN, T 97/05/21 Coreological Edition Co of New York, Inc. 10pp. 82257-043-92257-062
- 9763208231 NRC Info Notice 97-019, "Delicent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN.TT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. R2257.053-

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 6765959010 "Occupational Exposure Tabulation Rapt for LGS Units 1 & 2 For 1996". W/970525 W BOYCE, R.W. PECO Energy Co., (termenty Philadelphia Electric Co.) 96/12/31 4pp
- 769048345 Forwards performance data for usi FFO program for pencid July 1998. Brough Dec 1996 HUNGERJA PECC Energy Co., (formarly Philadelphia Bacter Co.) 97/02/27 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Desk) 1990-91979.283-91979-382
- 8749840278 Forwards "1996 Annual Etheont Release Rept No. 22" \$. "1996 Annual Tower No. 1 Joint Frequency Distributions of What Direction & Speed by Attrosphere Stability Rept No. 12 " Programmer LAW TS 6.5 1.6 & 10CR150.36(s). BDYCES W PECO Smitty Co., (formate) Programmer Control Branch (Document Control Deet). 1p. 81961.249-91961.335
- -9703040875 "1996 Annual Effuent Rolesse Rept No 22" BDY/CE/R W PECO Energy Co. (formerty Philadelphia Electric Co.) 22 96/12/31 63pp 81961 248-91961 31(
- erspecture "1996 Armusi Tower No. ( Joint Frequency Distribution of Wind Speed & Direction by Atmospheric Stability Class Rept No. 12." BOYCE, R.W. PECO Energy Co., (Iownerty Philadelphia, Electric Co.) 12. 95/12/31 24pp 91961 312-91961 325
- 8703138239 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Limosofi Generating Station Units 1 & 2 W/970312 fr BAXILEYRA, SPROATEF PECO Energy Co., (formerly Platadelphia Electric Co.) 97/02/28 11pp 92128 601 92129 011

## 8. Reportable occurrences. LERs & related correspondence

- S703140048 LER 97-001-00 on 970207,condition prohibited by TS in their control rode water removed from core reference range incretions were increased by personnel error will revise pre-outligh training for effected personnel W/970310 in KANTHER, JL, BOYCE, RW PEO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Electric Co.) 97/03/10 Spp 92237 138-92237 137
- ETRISTORIOSE Special rept on 970103,LPDS declared incommittee Caused by defective (alch board Board reptaced & 57 procedure was completed existrationly on 970114 BCYCE,R W PECC Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia, Electic Co.) 97/03/10 Occu-ment Control Brunch ((Document Control Desh) 2pp 92901 321-92201 322
- 9793(90097 Special reption 961001,supplifor inoperability of loose-part distantion systems for more than 20 days Channel/detector mailtanction stotated to endiamentation contained within seriold Unit 2 pressy containers if BOVICE/R W PECO Energy Co. ((emerty Printellation Septice) 97/03/14 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Dest) 2pp 92205 327-92205 326
- 9703 190908 LER 97-002-00 on 970212,testage was identified from 2 inch reactor presence wassel instrument reactive Caused by emproper installation N198 connection was removed a sent off-site for 419/yee W/970314 ft; KANTNERJL, BOYCER W PECO Exemp Co., (formerly Presidentified Electric Co.) 97/03/14 Spp 92237 274-92237 278

#### V. Operator Exeminations

9793040291 Insuse NPC Admissibilities (ur 97-02 to all holders of Otal or GPs for nuclear power reactions to element on on each ecom schedule for operator logoging MARTINITY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82177-040-92177-047

#### DOCKET FINAN HOPE CREEK MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

## P. Becurity, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- 578388610 First partiel response to FOIA request for documents Records in App A and 5 will be available in PDR App E records withbeild in enterty get FOIA examption 5).

  POWELLR Design of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post B40714) 97/02/26 SOLOBRON,D D. Arikashon Not Assigned 4pp 91936-087-91936-165.
- \*\*6703030\$17 Partnify defeted FOIA request for documents to att seconly violations at Salara/Hope Great rucher power plants. SOLOMORED D Aditiotion Not Assigned 96/11/26 LINTON,T MRC No Deteiled Aftheten Great 3pp \$1836.061-81838.166
- 970289851 Responds to NRC 979127 for re-violations noted in irrap repts 50-272/95-16,50-311/95-19 & 50-354/95-10 Corrective actions individual in protected área with our photobadge-keycard was courseled. STOR2,1 F Public Service Bectine & Glas Co. of New Jersey 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deate) 10pp. 91955-224-91956-223
- 970989065 Revised EPIPsuscluding rev 34 to EPIP TOC./vv 9 to EPIP 604, Protective Action Recommendations" & nev 19 to EPIP 802, "Redological Dose Assessment" " Public Service Electine & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/02/26 34pp 82001319 62001352
- \$783679175 Reveald EPIPsunctuding rev 3 to EPIP 105H, "Upgrading Protective Action Recommendations.rev 15 to EPIP 301H, "Radiation Protection Technicism Crishift Resporae" 5 rev 65 to Table of Contents. " Public Service Electric 8 Ges Co. of New Jersey 97/02/26 32pp 92118-001-92118-052
- #785129091 Pervised EPIPs, including Prev 59 to table of contents 8, Parv 1 to EPIP 205H, "TSC: Post Accident Core Demage Assessment "
  " Public Service Electric & Ges Co. of New Jersey 97/08/64 41pp 82122 191-82122 251
- E783189261 Forwards Rov 9 to security pier Saleguards pushfication for proposed changes to pier evolution as Attachment 1 to fir Encl withheld per 10CFR73 55(6)(8) STOREJ. Public Service Biochic & Gas Co of New Jersey 97/03/11 Decamping Control Brench (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92190 223-92190 224
- 9763210101 Second partial response to FOIA request. Records hated in App D and & will be areastate in PDR App C records withheld in actively for FOIA exemption 5) PONELLEA Devision of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Poel 940714) 97/03/11 Atthiuston Not Assigned app 82205 009-92205 030
- -6708210158 Forwards proposed notice of violation & proposed imposition of one penalties based on aix violations of secundy program at mentioned plants. MILLER, HJ. Region 1 (Foot 120201) 89/11/25. LIESERMAN,J. Okt of Enforcement (Post 870413), 14pp. 92295 017-92205 030.
- \$703180143 Revised BPIPsunduding Ray 63 to table of contents & Ray 3 to EPRP 1016, "Test Procedures for 60F Section Generator, Ventilition Sys & HVAC Filter Replace treat."

  Public Service Electric & Gae Co. of New Jersey 97/03/13 45pp 92198 106-92198 152
- 9703210339 Rev 1 to Event Classification Guate
  HUGHES,F J., SANNER,C W. Public Sarvica Electric & Graz Co. of New Jersey 977
  03/13 43ep 92235 085-82395 137

## P. Operating Resear stage documents & correspondence

- 8793106215 Application for amend to License NPF 57,changing T3 3/4 31, "Reactor Profession Sys. Instrumentation," 3/4 32, "Realistic Aduation Instrumentation" 8, 3/4 32, "Emergency Core Cooling Sys. Actuation Instrumentation " 8, 348750/NEC Public Service Dectric 2 Ses Co. of New Jersey 97/09/09 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 15pp. 92048 263-92048 293
- --B705100228 Proposed Tools Space 3/431 to relation proteining sys maintaments box,3/432 to stoletion actuation restrumentation £ 5/433 to strangency does cooling sys actuation stratumentsbox.

  Public Service Electric £ Ges Co of New Jorsey 97/03/03 18pp 92046278 92048293
- 8799110195 Informs that state of NJ late symptotic has no opmount on logarian change request 95-95 in change to EDG tuel of leaking program TOSCH,K W New Jensey, State of 97/03/03 Document Control Briginsh (Document Control Date), 2pp. 92121 100-92121 101
- 9709108210 Ack receipt of 970211 response to 951000 request for rife re adequacy & straighbility of design beans into for plantuper 100FRSC 54(f) No addit rife needed states tree.

  JAFFE, D.H. 97/03/05 ELIASON, LR Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 3pp 92082 367-82082 359
- #T63116165 Forwards copy of MJ Pollutant Cacharge Elemention Sys recently resued to facility.offsctive 9709011
  POWELLOR: Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jergey 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 9pp \$2120 146-92120 215
- -6703110197 NPDES parmit NJ0025411, about to PSEBC, Hope Creak Generating Station HAMMONO,D New Jersey, State of 97/02/19 61pp 92120155-82120:215

- 87951198094 Provides 160-clay response to QL 96-05, "Periodic Ventioxition of Design-Basis Capathatry of Safety-Rejeled MCVs" -SBEPSCH,E.C. Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/08/19 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Design 8201 386-9201 380
- 6760240067 Submits suppl to request for change to TSs Section 6.0, administrate controls re-Galant & Hope Creak Generating Station Units 1.4.2. POWELL, D.F. Prubic Service Electric & Sais Co. of New James 97/08/17 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Death Spp. 92249-015-922-8-917
- 8703248284 Provides into to NRC updating this current plans to recover serves in Hope Creek UHB & wayriscopy sys SUMPSOM, B C Public Service Electric & Gas Co of New Jersey 97/03/17 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Death 2pp 92242 310422842 311
- ,#702379146 Forwards errend 97 to boonse DPR-57 & salety evaluation. Amend revetes Section 6.0 of plant 73 to retocate requirements of Section 6.5 to CA Program & other tested changes. JAFFE, DH 97/03/21 ELIASON,L.R. Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 3pp 92264 308-92264 334
- -8783276197 Amond 97 to bottom NPF-57, revising Section 8.0 of plant TS to relocate regularments of Section 6.5 to GA program & other fetted changes STOLZ, J.F. 97703/21 18pp 92254 908-92264 323
- -9783270199 Selety evaluation supporting smend 97 to incered NPF-57 \* 97/03/21 11pp 92254 324-92254 334

#### Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletina 1. correspondence

- 9703030811 Responds to NRC 970127 fir re-volutions noted in map rapid 50-272/98-18,50-311/98-18 & 50-354/98-10 Corrective actions individual in protected area without photobacing-larycard was convenied. STORZ, F. Pubic Service Decim & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/02/26 Document Cortrol Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Dept.) 10pp. 91956-224-91858-233
- 8793109216 Application for amend to License MPF-57, changing TS 3/4.3.1, "Reactor Protection Sys Instrumentation," 3/4.3.2, "Soligition Adultsion Instrumentation" 8.3/4.3.8, "Entergoncy Core Cooling Sys Actuation Institutionalisticon" 3.3MPSCHIZ C Public Service Receive 8.6 dei Co. of New Jersey 97/03/03 Document Control Britisch (Document Control Death) 15pp 92048.283-92048.293
- -9709190225 Proposed Tech Space 3/4-3-1 re reactor protection eys matrumolitátion 3/4-3-2 re rectation actuation matrumentation & 3/4-3-3 re emergency core cooling sys actuation matrumentation. "Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/03/03 16pp 92048-276-20048-28
- 8793949295 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Westerstees at Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Protecture for Retiling Secondary Side of Dry Dros-Through Side "MARTIN-TT" 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92035-203-92035-211
- 8763648399 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Dusing Generic Lit 89-10 Clossopt Inspe." MARTINITY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92036 212-92035 225
- 970321010f Second partial response to FOIA request.Records lested at App D entil & will be exception in FOR App C records withheir in enterity (red FOIA enomption 5) FOWELL, R.A. Develon of Pre-dom of Information & Publications Services (Foia 940714) 97/03/11 Aritication Not Assigned App 92205-008-92205-009
- —8793219183: Forwards proposed notice of violation 6, proposed imposition of one penalties based on sor violations of security program at maintained plants. MILLERUH J. Region 1 (Post 820301) 95/11/25 LIESERSARAU, Clin of Enforcement (Post 970410) 13pp 92205 017 92205030.
- 9703140142 NRC Into Notice 97-003, "Potential Februre of General Electric Magne-Bleet Circuit Breater Subcomponents" MARTINIT T 97/03/12 Consciringed Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 9703140143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (#489V) Setpontia 5 Performance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV Infet Plang T AAA/TINLT 97/03/12 Controlsined Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257-011-92257-019
- #765146144 NRC Into Mosce 97-010, "Unser Plate Company in Coveres Contamments."

  MARTINITT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-92257 001
- 9783218809 Third final response to FOIA request for documents Records in App E and 8 will be marisble at PDR App F records withheld in part (ref FOIA Exemption 3) POWELL, A.A. Danson of President of Internetion & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/14 SOLOMON, D.D. Affection Not Assigned 4pp 92218 121-92218 126
- \*\*#795348061 Let of escalabel enforcement activities
  \*\* Alshabon Not Assigned 98/03/11 Epp 92218 126-92218 178
- 9703298113 Ack receipt of 970226 in informing NRC of sleep taken to correct violations notified in step receipt 50-272/98-18, 50-311/98-18 50-354/98-18 on 970127 LBM/LLE\_I C Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/18 STORZ\_L F Public Service Electric & Can Co of New Jersey 3pp 82268 091-92265 103
- 9783298693 Provides add technical into decusaed in teleon to support which from comminimal to post which have treet (PWHT) weld repers mede to SA-361 Grade CDHAD; stall for and water pumps at Selom & Hope Creek. POWELL, DR Public Service Sleicht & Ses Co of New Jersey 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak). Spp. 92252 994 92252 996.

- 8796-108-136 NRC Info Notice 97-011 "Cement Econon From Consumment Subfaundations of Noticer Power Plants." MARTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp. 82587-032-92587-942.
- 783199139 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-927, "Thermatly Induced Accelerated Aging & Faiture of ITE/Goald AC Relates Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTRILT F 87/03/21 Consolidated Science Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92287 043-92257 052
- 976398221 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Condeuns Associated w/ Protective Coelings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN,71 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-9227-056
- \$700290393 Submits supplied response to NRC 961122 if re-wolstons noted in impress 50-354/96-03 \$ 50-354/96-06 CAs dategn \$ licensing beam overview learning course being developed \$ set be evaluable to engineering support personnel SAMPSONLEC Public Service Electric \$ dan Co of New Jersey 97/03/24 LIEBERIJAAN, J Ofc of Enforcement (Post 670413) 4pp 92304 300-92304 303

#### 7L Periodic operating reports & related corresponds

- \$703190987 "Decharge Monitoring Rept for Jan 1997 for Hope Creak Generating States" W/970221 in BEZILAMB Public Service Electric & Ges Co. of New Jamey 97/01/31 CORPORALE,G. New Jersey, State of 22pp 92197 322-92197 343
- 9703040123 Forwards annual repts for Salarn & Hope Creek Goveraling Stationautric per requirements of TS 6.8.1.5 h of App A to bosesse DPR-70 & DPR-75 & estimations of arrangi bases of number of station, at & personnel in greater exposures POWELLD R Paties Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Deak). 3pp. 81958 059-91956 277
- \*\*FREGROTER "Std Formet for Recording Number of Personnel & Person-Miners by Work & Job Function for Person from 960(01-1231"

  Public Service Electric & Geo Co. of New Juney 96/12/31 216pp 91958-962-81958-277
- S768209286 Forwards MOR for Feb 1997 & strainery of changes tests & exponentia flat were emplemented during Jan 1897, per requirements of 10,CFR50 59(b) 6528LAM 5 Public Service Selectic & Gas Co of New Jersey 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 1p 92/298 084-82/299 094
- -6/03290372 Northly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Hope Creek Generating Station PRILLIPS R Public Bennice Electric & Gas Co. of New James 97/02/26 7pp 92205-065-92266-090
- -9709280274 Revised MCR for Jan 1997 for Hope Creek Generating Station

  \* Pablic Service Electric & Gaz Co. of New Jersey 97/01/31 4pp 82280-081
  82288-094

## 8. Reportable occurrences, LEPs & related correspondence

- 97031 10123 LER 97-003-00 on 970204, implement RCIC sys expensibility occurred due to 151 feature of tustume steam advanct configuration tustum valve Repaired 1FCY-003 prior to next IST W/970226 fit REPLEYLL, BEZILLA, M. Public Service Electro & Gas Co. of New Jersey 97/03/08 dpp 92188 251-92169 256
- 9709170176 Forwards LER 97-004-00, "B Ov Primary Contemment feblation Due to Performed Error During Troubleshooting," per 10CFRS0 73(a)(2)(e)) Util commitments lated 8527LLAM Public Service Electric & Gas Co. or New Jersey 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Contr
- -EPRET78180 LER 97-004-00 on 970207,8 der primary contamment woleton eye sociation occurred Caused by personnel arror during incubileshooting Failed optical sociator replaced & offerset cabbr selectionly completed on 970208 KAPRICKLIW Public Service Electric & Gee Co. of New Jersey 97/03/10 4pp 92217 288-92217 288

### V. Operator Examinations

\$703040301 teause NRC Advancingtive Lit 97-02 to all holders of Otta or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-alternation of ned exam schedule for opening licensing MARTIN, T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp 82177 040-

### DOCKET SHASH WILLIAM H. ZHANER HUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

## P. Operating Rosmer stage documents & correspondence

9709190651 Morwig rept 2:95-9035 beenees ansounced on 980417 that A Shall will join util as also Yice President at plant affective 980613 LEAE Regron 2 (Post 820201) 98/04/24 1p 92227 140-92227 140

## DOCKET BO-951 SAN ONOFFIE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

## F. Security, medical, amorgancy & fire protection plans

8783946065 Informs that NFC nothing all raction power reactor scandeds of potential problem involving protected sizes access control and that may exact at after FRELDS,MS 87/02/20 RAY,MS Southern California Edmon Co 2pp 91946 242 91946 243

- 9703130179 Foreerde rev 85 to physical security plan Encil withheld.per 10CFR50.64(p) KRIEGER,R W. Southern Celefonia Edech Co. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal) 2pp. 92290.065-92290.058
- 9703290684 Forwards Rev 84 to physical security plan End withheldper 10CFR73 21 KRIEGER,R W Southern Castoring Edition Co. 97/02/26 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 2pp. 92290 067-92290 058
- 1703180847 Revised EPPs, including rev 6 to \$0123+011-1113, "Emergency Plan Triping Program Description" & lev 3 to \$0123+011-1113, "Unit 1 Operations Lapting Dutes." 
  DALEJ, SEEVER, DL., G/SSON 3 T Southern Californie Edison Co 87/02/25 42pp 32190 266-62190 307

#### H. General correspondence

- \$783118285 Forwards correspondence transmitted we externet to J Zwolinsto from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK R.J. 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 92/08/001-92108/223
- -5783190666 Decueses Japan of april 2 NP intake 2 posentiation of such event occur-ring at SCHGB of DCHPP BLANCH,P Attention Not Assigned 97/01/11 ZWOLINSKIJA 10 92106 048-
- -8783830365 Forwards 970122 fit from R Wilse re interaction & review of ellingsteen RM 96-A-01 26A-N/9C Resolution of Concerns also end:
  BLANCH, P Affection Not Assigned 87/01/30 ZWOLINSKU,J.A., LEE,J.I.
  MULLEY G.A. Office of the Inspector Seminal (Post 980417) Spp. 82108 197-
- 4745180400 Forwards top ten list for SCNIGS 8LANCH.P Affection: Not Assigned 97/01/30 ZWOLWSKI,J.A. RAYMOND.W.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 1p 62106 202-92106 202
- •079\$130422 Comments that excuses given no SFPs at SONRS are week. Discusses sinuclaral integrity & damage needing from several activity. BLANCH,P. Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/31 ZWOLINSKI, J.A. 2pp 92108-221-
- 678269212 Responds to 970214 e-mail re request for 90MGS units to be shufdown & spart had removed MRC will be temporarily suspending review of petronjuntal eddining bases been received to make final decision re petron BATEMAN,WH 97703/14 DWYER,5 Attaction Not Assigned 1p 92248 173-
- 4700260294 Ack recept of reply to activities at SONGS DWYGR,S. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/02/14 FIELDS M NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 1p 92248 174 92248 174

### J. Incurance & Indometry Information

B796379184 Advises that teled nuclear property & decontenuestics liability staurance currently in effect for SCANGS RAINSSERRY, I. Southern California Edward Co. 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92143 356-92143 359

### P. Operating Restaus stage documents & corresponds

- 9705090238 Informs NRC that uni Atsomey of Record for SCHASS is OK Porter RAINSBERRY, I L. Southern California Edelon Co. 97/02/28 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Ceek). 1p. 91886-389-91966-386
- 8703120104 Thirteerth pertud response to FOIA request for documents. Forecards App. V records being made evaluate in PDR. POWELLR. Chaepen of Fraedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 SIMDER.N.S. Debarous & Primpion 34pp 92294 901-92297 173
- -9703146079 Safety evaluation accepting CEOG rept CEN-357-P,Rev 1, "Prestation" Surps Line Thermal Strategion Evaluation" " 93/05/29 4pp 92284 217-92264 220
- 9703190821 Ack recept of 970212 response to 861009 request for info re adequacy & availability of design bases info.por 10CPR50-54(t) No add info needed at this time FIELDS,M 8 97703/04 RAY,HB Southern California Edison Co 2pp 92107-380-
- 9703180152 Forwards 190-day response to GL 95-05, "Percedic Ventication of Detegn-Bases Capability of Safaty-Related Motor-Operated Valvies."

  RAINASSERFY.J. L. Saethern California, Edition Co. 67/05/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 11pp 92200 249-92200 253
- 6708260603 Forwards response to RAI ré-prologic à séctres retuite RAINSBERRY J.L. Southern Californit Edeon Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 19pp. 82202.334-82209.282
- 670326217 Informs that revised schedule for submitted of changes to TS 331 st 970602 PAINSSERTY,III. Southern California Edison Co 97/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 1p 92253 308-92253 308

### Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletins is correspondentel

#7#3#690#6 Decuses map repts 50-361/96-14 & 50-362/96-14 on 961020-1115 & knowledge notice of workton DYERUE Region 4 (Poet 820201) 97/03/06 RAYMS Southern California Edison Co 7pp 91889/018-91989/227

- -8743969120 Notice of violation from vap on 961020-1115 Violation sched homistic listed to monitor performance of common portion pour portiplex sanctive exhaust democrate. Prepare (Peak 620011) 6270-2000 Peak 1000 Pe egion 4 (Pest 620201) 97/03/03 Spc 91969 025-91969 027
- 9709040265 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Hyestonessee in Plant-Specific Emergency Optimating Procedures for Retiling Secondary Side of City Onco-Through 30s "MARTIN,"TT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92035-203-92035-211
- 9703119555 Sunanerose 970927 mgt meeting in Artington,TX to discuss three wellsbons identified in NPC map repts 50-361/96-19 & 50-362/96-19 Attendance tell & licenses presentation and structure of the second sec
- 9546395 NPC lafe Notice 97-907, "Problems Identified During General Lit 89-10 Closecon large "
  MARTINITY 97/08/06 Conscioused Edison Co of New York, Inc. (4pp. 82035 212-92085 225
- 766166239 Forwards response to 167C 970110 for re-violations releted in step repta 50-361796-19 & 50-362735-19 on 661216-20 Corrective actions provided workers w/in-shudders commentation w/potential relationscopial health problems.
  NRMILDE Southern California Editions Co 87/09/07 Document Control Brench (Document Control Death) 16pp 92193175-92193190
- 9703146142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Potential Finance of General Blockic Magnetines Cross Breaker Subcomponents" MARTINETT 97/03/12 Conectidated Edward Co or New York, Inc. App. 92257 001-92257 010
- 9783168163 MRC Into Notice 97-009, "Intelliquete Main Steam Safety Visive (MSSV) Seponts & Performance tissues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 011-
- 9783140944 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plats Corresion in Concrete Contem-MARTINLT T 97/0 92257 020-92257 031 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp
- 8785196144 Forwards intel repts 50-381/97-02 & 50-362/97-02 on 970112-0222 & notice of volument
  HOWELLAT Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/09/19 RAY,H.B. Southern California
  Edison Co. 3pp. 92/15/165-92/15/204
- --9709180164 Notice of violation from unity on 970112-0222 Violations noted failure to lollow stage of procedure S023-8-2 Butter 10.4thp/ment 15.in dequence at written, lighter to mention procedure to the writing during m-glap precisive locking \* Piegon 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/13, 2pp 22151 170-92151 171.
- -9799989158 imp reps 50 981/97-02 & 50-362/97-02 on 970112-0222 Violesons ed Major areas respected operations, maintenance engineering 8 plant support agon 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/13 33pp 92161 172/02151 204
- 9703190339 NRC toto Notice 97-011, "Cement Eroson From Contaminent Subfounda-bons at Nuclear Power Plants." AARTINLT 7 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 9703180138 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thornicity Induced Accelerated Aging & Faiture of ITE/Gould AC Release Used in Sprinty-Related Applications" NARTHALT 7 97/03/21 Conscitedated Edwon Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92287-049-92287-052
- 9709290231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Disfount Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coatings at Nuclear Power Plants "
  MARTIN, T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 8pp 92257 08392257 089

### R. Periodic operating reports & related corresponds

- #70\$120\$5\$ "RG 1 16 Rept for 1996 " W/970307 fb GMSSON,G T Southern California Edgeon Co 96/12/31 2pp 92125 095-92125 097
- \$763240175 Monthly operating repla for Feb 1897 for San Onolfie Nuclear Generaling Station, Unite 2 & 3 W/970314 for WILLIAMS, C.E., GRESON, G.T. Southern. California. Edison: Co. 97/02/28 13pp 92241 237-92241 248

### S. Reportable accurrences, LEPs & related correspondence

- 9703056194 Special right on 970214./ull recognized range for satisfied microster PSR-1200 did not reflect functional range of monetor Source of error unknown Util evaluating new to table 3.3 104-1 to reflect correct range (BIBSON,GT Southern Californe, Edwon Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death). 1p. 92003:274-92003.274.
- 9703190138 Forwards in provided LER 97-001-01 for occurences mychang surveillence teiting & explosignishing of new standard TSs re San Onoire Nucleus Generaling Station-Unite 2 & 3 KMEGER, R.W. Southern Cellifornia, Edison Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 10 92159 263-82159-272
- -- 8756119142 LER 97-001-01 on 970204 (summittances not current upon improved TS implementation identified Caused by cognitive paragonal gino Meeting will be held with title supervision? to discuss occurrentate & right expectations. KRIEGER, R.W. Sputhern California Edecon Co. 97/03/03 typ. 92189 264-92169 272
- 9784138033 LER 97-002-00 on 970128 increase in premiumant level occurred due to valve elegiment error NPSO was temporantly removed from duties & counseled by negl W/970307 ft; NRIEGER,R W Southern California Educin Co 97/03/07 4pp 92208 254-82208 257

- 979304099 Provides description of recently completed fracture toughness invaluation of 970304 pressurator thermal transport at San Onofre Unit 2 Pressurator remained within fracture toughness acceptance orderes. RAMSSEPRY/J L Southern Celebories Edwar Co 97/09/14 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Death) 9pp 98212 329-82212 307
- \$793245123 LER 97-001-02 on \$70214.aurvellance was current upon emprased TS replementation Caused by personnel error indebted self-assessment to review each SR W/970317 in Southern California Edeon Co 97/03/17 13pp 92246-339-92248 351
- 1793246066 LER 97-003-00 on 970225,out of tolerance condition identified during identified of presentation specified during identified by selective during the bounded by selective W/970315 is: try prodyces W/970315 is: KRIEGER,RW Southern Cultionius Edison Co 97/03/16 App 80246-937-82246-336

#### V. Operator Exercisettons

8705846281 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power readons in elemention of nettlearn activities for operator locations MARTELTT 87/03/06 Consolidated Edwon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177.040-92177.047

## Y. Dry Cask Independent Sport Fool Storage Setsfictions

- 9703150698 Formerds maporipate to NPC RAI re Transitor Storage Cask Sys 10CFR72 SAR Requisited EPRI repts.revoled chapters & proprietary and being sent under sept-Section of Nuclear Material REIO,D Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Stringwards 140pp 92133 001-92134 007
- --9709130154 Spec \$0128-207-15,Rev 0,App 35, "Spent Fluit Parameters"

  \* Southern California Educin Co. \$0123-207-15 R00 97/03/11 \$2pp 92130 305-92134 007

#### DÖCKET 51-362 SAN ONOFFIE MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

## F. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plane

- 8793948068 Informs that NRC notifying all nuclear power reactor homewas of potential gradient arcolong protected area access control sys that may exact at site FIELDS-M.8 97/02/20 RAY.H.B. Southern California Educa: Co. 200 91948.242-
- 9703130179 Forwards ray 55 to physical becurey plan Enct withheld,per 10CFASD 54(p) KRIEGER,R W Southern California Edison Co 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92290 055-82290 056
- \$70390054 Forwards Ray 54 to physical ecounty plan find withheld.per 100FR73.21 KRIEGERLR W. Southern California Edison Co. \$7702/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 2pp. 82290 657 \$2290 658
- 9793180947 Revised EPIPs,including rev 6 to S0123-XXI-1 11 3, "Emergency Plan Training Program Description" & rev 3 to S0123-XXI-1 11 3, "Unit 1 Operations Leader Duties"
  DALEJ, SEEVER DI., GabSON,G Y Southern California Edison Co 97/02/28 42pp 92190-285-92190-307

### H. Deneral correspondence

- \$703176265 Forwards correspondence transmitted was sterred to J Zwelinelo from P Beanch during \$70102.31 Requests correspondence to glaced in PDR CLARIC.R.J. 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 1p 92103.001-92106.229
- -9783838299 Forwards page 2 of 970114 Region 4 monthing rept interests of enforcement discretion to extend 24 for period of SR 3 0.9 to allow time for processing TS. respt deteration to extend 24 hr period of SR 3 03 to allow time for processing TS amond St.ANCH.P Affiliation Not Assigned 87/01/15 ZWOLINSKO, IA 2pp 82108 092-92108 093
- -9703130585 Foregods 970122 in from R Ween in inspection & revenir of ellogation. RIV-98-A-01 28A-NRC Republished of Concerns also end BLANCH, Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/30 ZWOLINSKI, J.A. 5pp 92106 197-92106 201
- -8709190000 Forwards top sen Net for SCINGS BLANCHLP Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/90 ZWOLINSKI,J.A. 1p 92108 202-92108 202
- -9703120423 Comments that excuses given is SPPI at SCROS are week Decimine structural integrity 3 develope insulting from setting abovery 2004049; 24ACM,P. Affairmon Not Assigned 97701/31 ZWOLINSKI,J.A. 2pp 92109.221-22106.221-22106.221
- 8703268282 Responds to 970214 e-mail to request for SCRGS enter to be shutdown it spent fuel removed NRC wall be temporarily suspending review of potentiumal additions have been received to make final decision to potent
- -0703200094 Ack recept of reply re-activities at SCMSS DWYER,S Affiliation Not Assigned 97/02/14 FIELDS M NRC No Detailed Affiliation for 82245 174 atom Gmen 1p 92248 174-92245 174

#### J. Issuance & Industriby Marriettes

9703176104 Advance that letted nuclear property & decommensation leability meutrance currently in office for SCHGS PAINSEERRY\_ILL Southern California Edeon Co 97/03/11 Document Control Stands (Occurrent Control Design 2pp 92142-959-92149-959

#### P. Operating Scarme steps documents & corresponds

- 793049127 Foreigide copy of notice of consideration of stausance of amend to access NFF-18 & proposed NSHC determination 3, opportunity for hearing for plant/the 3 Amend would defer implementation of Sovietilance Recipieraning 3,3 8 6 of 18 FELDS,M B 97/02/21 RAY,M B Southern Celefornia Edgen Co 2pp 91961 103-
- -9793840135 Notice of consideration of assumes of amend to access NPF-15 & proposed NSFC determination & opportunity for hearing Amend would defer implementation of Servatance Requirement 3 & 66 of TS 9 3 5 "ESFAS". FIELDS,48 8 97/02/21 Spp 91961 106-91961 112
- #100000038 Informs MRC that util Afterney of Record for SOMSS is DK Perfer RAMSSERRY JL Southern California Edeon Co 87/02/26 Decument Control Branch (Decument Control Desk) 1p #1888/359-91988/359
- 9703120104 Thrisenth perhal response to FOIA request for documents. Foreverte App. V records being made available in POIR POWELLAR Discount of Freedom of Information 8 Publications Service (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BINDEFUNS Deberoise & Plampton 24pp 92284 001-92287 173
- \*\*879\$140876 Seleky evaluation accepting CECG rept CNN-387-P,Rev 1, "Presentant Surga Lune Thermal Surgitication Evaluation" 93/06/29 4pp 92284 217-82264 220
- 9703130021 Ack receipt of 970212 mapones to 851009 request for into re-adequatry 8 availability of design bases info.per 10CFR60 54(b) No add into reached at this time FELOS; it 8 97/03/04 RAY, H B Southern California lideon Co 2pp 92107.350-
- 9793138025 Forwards amend 128 to locense HPF-15 5 actory evaluation. Amend defens implementation of Surveillance Requirement 3 1 5 4 of TS 3 1 5, "Control Element Ac-sentity Alignment," until next SCNGS Unit 3 stuttions. Fitting M.S. 97/05/05 RAY,H B. Southern Collifornia Edison Co. 259 52079-336-\$2079-346
- -6703130238 Amend 126 to isomee NPF-15,amend defens implementation of Survet-lance Requirement 3.1 5.4 of TB 3.1 5, "Control Element Assembly Alignment," until next SCRIGG Unit 2 elugidorm FIELDS,88 8 97/09/06 4pp 92079 388-42079 344
- -4793134069 Safety availation inapporting amend 136 to instead NPF-16 \* 97/03/05 Spp 92079 342-62079 348
- 9703180152 Forwards 180-day response to GL 98-05, "Periodic Verrication of Design-Basis Capability of Selaty-Related Motor-Operated Valves." PAINSBERRY\_LL Southern California Edison Co. 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 11pp. 92200 263-92200 253
- \$703200053 Forwards response to RAI re glologic & étente causes RAINSSERRY,) L. Southern Catifornia. Edison Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek). 1990. 92202 334-92202 352
- 9793199252 Forwards animal 127 to isource NPF-15 & safety evaluation. Amend defens implementation of SR 3356 of TS 335, "ESFAS institutional for 30 subgroup releys until next SONGS Unit 3 shundown FRELDS, M.B. 97703/17 RAY, H.B. Southern California. Edison Co. 2pp. 92178 137-92178 149
- -0793180258 Amend 127 to hotnes NPF-15,deferring emplomentation of SR 3355 of TS 335, "ESFAS treat/untertection," for 30 subgroup relays until next SCNGS Unit 3 shutdown: FIELDS,M B 97/03/17 4pp 92178 139-92178 142
- -6703180262 Salety evaluation supporting emend 127 to keense NPF-15 \* 67/03/17 7pp 92178 143 92178 149
- 6793269217 Informs that reveal actuable for submittal of changes to TS 3.61 is 970802 RAINSBERRYJIL Southern Cateforms Edwon Co 97/08/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dwsk) 1p 92253 908-92253 906

# C. Inspection resorts. IE Bulletine & correspondence

- \$783650980 Discusses step reptr 50-361/96-14 & 50-362/99-14 on 9610:20-1115 & for-weints notice of volution:
  DYERUE Region 4 (Poet \$20201): 87/03/03 RAY,N.S. Southern California Sciedo. Co. 7pp. 91966/016-91969/027
- -9703050128 Notice of violation from thep on 961020-1115 Violation noted increase failed to monitor performance of common control room gospies empke extraust Region 4 (Paul 620201) 97/09/03 2pp 91969 025-91990 027
- 6783640265 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westenesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Orice-Through Side."

  MARTINET T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-
- 9783116233 Summercase 979227 rigit meeting in Athroport,TX to declare three violations identified in NRC resp Npts 50-351/95-19 à 50-352/95-19 Attendance let & toenese présentation end strongent end (Post 820201) 97/03/05 RAY,H 8 Southern California Edition Co 30pp 92019/316-82019/346
- 5793046388 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Curring General Lin 69-10. Chascust Ingos." 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 14sp. 98/035 212-98/035 225

- E780190230 Forwards response to MRC 970110 to re-violations noted in hisp nepts 50-361/96-19 § 50-382/96-19 on 881216-29 Corrective actions provided workers w/w-shurbons commerciariate w/potential restrictions in highly problems. MUMICULE Southern California Estion Co. 97/02/07 Decument Double Granch (Doc-onent Control Deat). 18pp. 62193-173-92193-190.
- 9793160142 NRC Info Notice 97-000, "Potential Fallares of General Electric Magne-State Caroni Breaker Subcomponents" MARTINGT 1 97/03/12 Connotdated Edgen Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-
- 9780140143 NRC Info Motos 87-000, "Inadequate Miss Steam Safety Valve (ASSV) Septemb & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Infel Paper "
  MARTINUT Y 87/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-011-
- 9703140144 NRC (nio Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corrosion in Congress Containmente"

  MARTINUT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp
  92257-020-02257-031
- 9709190144 Forwards imap repts 50-961/97-02 & 50-362/87-02 on 970118-0222 & HOWELLAT Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/09/10 PAY,HB Southern California Edison Co. Spp. 82181 166-92161 204
- -6709180164 Notice of violation from insp on 970112-0222 Violations conscious S023-3-2 Runn 10,48sohment 15,46 sequence se understantly to member pressure for the insulate change in-situ pressure testing "Region 4 (Fost 820201) 97/02/13 2pp 92151 170-82161 171
- -0708190158 imp reps 50-361/97-02 & 50-362/97-02 on 970112-0222 Violences noted Major areas respected operations, representative, engineering & plant support. \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/18 33pp 92161 172-92161 204
- 8793198196 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cement Eroson From Contement Subjounds-tions of Nuclear Power Plants."

  MATTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp. 92287-032-9237-042
- 6763496139 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notes 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging 5 Februs of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Salety-Related Applications" MARTINETT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 22257 043-02957 082
- 9703290331 NRC Info Noboe 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINLT T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-053-92257-058

# R. Paricello oceratino resorte & related correspondence

- för 120020 "RG 1 16 Rept för 1996" W/970307 för GIBSCN,GT Southern Cellforma Edwon Co. 86/12/31. 2pp. 92125 096-42125 097
- 9709240176 Monthly operating nepts for Feb 1997 for San Onoire Nuclear Gamerating Biolon, Date 2 & 2 W/970314 for WKLIANIE.C.E., GRB90N,G.Y. Southern California Edwor Co. 97/02/28 13pp B2241 237-92241 249

# B. Resortable occurrences. LERe & related correspondence

6700668194 Special reption 970214.util recognized range for season mostor PSR-1200 did not reflect functional range of monitor Source of error untrown Util evaluating ray to mible 3.3 (04-) to refl correct range (2680040,617 Southern California, Edeon Co. 87/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) to 88909.274-92009.274

# V. Operator Extendentions

- https://decembers.com/security
- Y. Dry Cask Independent Sport Fuel Storage Installations
- 9783138086 Forwards responses to NRC RAL or Transfor Storage Cask Sys 100FR72 SAP Requested EPRI replacement chapters & proprietary arts being sent under sepa-SAM Indiguished Civil Indiana Malana Grant Grant Conference Confere
- -0708130164 Spec 60123-207-15,Rev 0,App 36, "Spent Fuel Particibles "
  " Southern California Edwon Co S0123-207-15 R00 97/03/11 52pp 92133-305-92134-007

# DOCKET 58-864 JOSEPH III. FARLEY MUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2

- F. Becurity, medical, emergency & the protection plans
- 8763276285 Revised EPP-Lincluding tax 5 to GC-EIP-122,tax 5 to GC-EIP-123 & rev 10 to GC-EIP-136 W/970324 tax A,A,L,MM,M Southern Musicar Operating Co 97/03/24 75pp 92267 231-92267 296

- J. Insurance & Indomnity Information
- 978313939 Forwards NML Operating Facelity Policy P97-001 for ventication of properly seutrance coverage on JM Farthy Ruclear Plant Units 1 & 2 MOREY, D.N. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 1p 92135 195 92135 195
- P. Operating Scenae stage documents & correspondence
- 9709040825 Application for amends to trouvers NPF-2 & NPF-8,nivning specified max power level & definition of raied thermal power MOREY,D Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/02/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Beat), 15pp 91956 001-91986 227
- -9709040546 Proposed tech specs revising specified max power level A definition of raidd Bhirmel power \* Southern Muchaer Operating Co 97/02/14 100pp 91965 011-91965 110
- -670304667 Non-proprietary version of WCAP-14723, "Farley Nuclear Plant Units 1 & 2 Power Uprats Project MSSS Loomsing Rept"

  \* Westinghouse Electric Corp. WCAP-14723, 97/01/31, 393pp, 91965 111-91966 139
- #703040073 "Farley Nuclear Plant Units 1 & 2 Power Upnets Project BOP Licensing Rept."
  Southern Nuclear Operating Co 97/02/14 88pp 91888 140-91995 227
- 9709040078 Forwards revised TS pp which assume that voltage-based attempte repear oneses a approved to laser welded elevers sheeted at0REY.0 Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 87702/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 91959 255-91956 341
- 4743040074 Proposed tack spitce in SG tube taser weitled element Voltage based at-terristic repair criteria is approved prior to leave weitled element arrand " Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/02/24, 48pp. 91859 297-91959 341
- 8703040203 Application for amenda to homeas NPF-2 & NPF-8, requesting revision & clarification to surveillance requirements for Control Room Emergency Filtration Syst, Pendetation Room Fittersion By & Contaminant Purge Enhance Fitter MCREV, D. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deeks Spp. 91990 127-91990 160
- -9793949210 Proposed tech spect to aurveillurus requirementa room-penetration room & contemment purge filtration systems Southern Nuclear Operating Co 87702/24 25pp 81980 136-81980 190 erea requirements of control
- 9703110274 Confirms unrangements between M Ajum 8. HO Christenean of NRC re-receting acheduled for 970328 to review results of enythect/engineer each for Farley lackly 930NVERUP Region 2 great 820201) 97/02/25 MOREY,D N Southern Nuclear Op-ensing Co. 4pp 92019 309-92019 306
- 9793940386 Provides request for notice of enforcement descretion re TS 9/4 7 7 8 for poretriebe room filtration sys MCREY,D. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 9pp 91960 259-91960 27?
- 9703090198 Forwards notice of consideration of securing of aniends to keenses NPF-2. 8 NPF-8 Proposed amends would revise 8 clarify SFs for leased sys. ZMMEPsaANUL1 97/02/28 MOREY,D N Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 3pp 91990 223-01999 233
- -9703980/185 Notice of consideration of seasoned of amores to inclinish NPF-2 & NPF 8 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing Amenda rev & clarify sur-vallence requirements for Control Room Emergency & Penviration Room Sys ZMMERNAANJ | 97/02/26 Spp 91896 285-91895 233
- 9703126104 Theteanth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made evaluable in POR PONSELL, R. Division of Escadors of Information & Rubications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BINDERN'S Dateward & Plampton, 24pp 92284 001-92287 173
- -9304090293 Concludes that Region U plants have or are taking appropriate actions to restore incurrents for alternatis farm resting from TS.
  LANAS/G C Assistant Dissolor for Region B Reactors, 92/03/31 PARTICON,) G Assistant Director (Paul 970411) 3pp 92294-086-92284-086
- 9783979095 Forwards safety evaluation accepting relief request from implementation of 10CFP50.056 requirements reliated to repair & replacement activities for contaminant at plant. at plant BERCAY,HIN 87/03/04 MOREY,DIN Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 3pp 91998/355-91988/359
- -9703979999 Safety evaluation eccepting explanacitation of 10CFP50-55s requirements helped to repair & replacement activities for contaminant at plant.

  \* 97/03/04 2pp 91999-358-91998-359
- 8793279220 Submits response to four questions raised during Region II 1996 NRC training numbers conference PESBLES,T.A. Region. 2 (Post 820201) 97/09/04 WILLIAMS.L. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 2pp. 92256 134-92256 135
- 8793100191 Responds to licensee 951127 request for NRC review of interpretation of application of TS 3/4 5.13, "Storage Pool Ventilization (Fast Movement)," at plant during modes 5 or 5 or when detusted ZaMAERHAN, J1 97/93/06 MOREY, D.N. Stortham Nuclear Operating Co. 4pp 86025.385-96025.386
- 9793138344 Forwards proprietery "Farley Unil 2 1886 Alternate Repeir Chloria 90 Day Rept." in response to GL 95-05 End withhold MCREV.D Southern Recteur Operating Co 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 92125 955-92125 959
- 9703138434 Forwards Rev 0 Calculation St4-96 1100-001, "MSLS Allowable Tube Leakings" Comparison of results revealing-dess calculated w/ICPP-30 does convertion feature less than those calculated using ICRP-02 MOREY, D. Southern Nacional Coperating Co. 97/03/97 Decument Control Stands (Decument Control Dest), 3pp. 92127 266-92127 297

- -8783(36426 Rev 0 to SM-96-1100-001, "MSLB Allowebla Tube (,arkage " WEHRENSERG,J. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. SM-96-1100-001 Roll 96/04/01 27pp 82127 271-92127 267
- 9793170064 Application for amends to Leanese NPF-2 & NPF-8,/eventy TS 3/4 8.3 ra-contaminant solution valves surveillance requirements. MOREY,D. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/03/07. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 2pp. 92138 335-92138 347.
- -9709170967 Proposed Tech Specs 3/4-6-3 re contempest solution valves surveil-tence requirements Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/03/07, 1000, 92138,338-92138,347
- 9703290876 Provides 180-day response to GI, 98-05, "Periodic Vertication of Design Basis Capability of SR MOVe" Written currently description of revised MOV periodic vertication program attached MOREY,D. Southern Muchaer Operating Co. 97/03/14. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 5pp. 92199.333-92199.337.
- 9703240325 Forwards safety evaluation supporting relief request misted to 120-month update of facility steamnos into 5 incarvos testing programs 5 ande addition 5 addende on ASSAE/ARSI Parts 6 8 10 BERKOW H N 97/03/20 MOREY/D N Southern Nuclear Operating Co 3pp 92217 354-42217 359
- -0703218228 SER accepting request for relief for 120-month update of leafify inservice use & reservice testing programs & code addition & addenda of ASME/ANSI Parts 6 HSD & RESOLVEN TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE T
- 979326929 Forwards in dated 961226 indpressing that TS amond for voltage-based repair orders for states generator subset be approved for Earley Nuclear Plant Unit 1 MOREY D. Southern Huchair Operating Co. 17703/21 Decement Control Beanch (Document Control Death) 19, 92254 171-92264 171
- 87939278199 Forwards amends 125 & 119 to licenses NPF-2 & NPF-8, respectively & SE Amends revises TS to incorporate latest revised topical repts governing installation of team weight altern generalize tube steeves.

  286467948AN\_J = 97703/24 MOREY,D N Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 4pp 92254 251-92254 288
- -9709220145 Amende 125 8, 119 to lecomes NPF-2 & NPF-\$, reporterely, revenue TS to proopporate latest revised topical rights governing installation of latest welded SG Note thereos BEFINOW.H N 97/03/24 25pp 92254 258-92254 280
- -9783270148 Subty evaluation supporting ements 125 & 118 to licenses NFT-2 & 97/03/24 6pp 92254 281-92254 268
- 8783278124 Forwards smende 126 & 120 to icomes NPF-2 & NPF-6, respectively & series evaluation Amends revise lated TSs & associated bases to remove certain cycle-apacials parameter tents from TSs & relocate to COLF: 256465RMAN,J | 97/03/25 MOREY,D N Southern Nuclear Operating Co 4pp 82254 189-92254 250
- -8702270128 Amends 129 & 120 to toonses NPF-2 & NPF-8,respectively, revieing feted TSs & associated bases to remove certain cycle-specific parameter limits from TSs & relocating to COUP.
  BERKOW,M N 87/03/25 54pp 82254 194-92254 247
- 9702270132 Sefety evaluation supporting amends 128 & 120 to licenses NPF-2 & PF-8,mapsolmely 97/00/25 3pp 92254 248-92254 250

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 8740858485 Responds to 970227 for requesting MRC express discretion not to enforce compliance w/actions signified by TS 3/4 7 7, 3/4 7 8,3/4 9 14 \$ 3.0.3 doe to stad-equate performance of surveillance requisionable NRC concludes NOED warranted BERICON H 14 \$ 37/02/28 MOREY, D.N. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 6pp. 91861 190-91961 195
- 9703290049 Act: receipt of 970325 ftr informing NRC of steps taken to connect verictions, noted in beanes 80P-20194-3 Veolation re-confirmed positive test for resignating JAUDON, IP Region 2 (Post 920201) 97/03/04 RYAN, IP Affection Net Assigned 3pp 92365 034-92365 035.
- 9703040338 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Duning Genera Ltr 99-10 Closecut Image" MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92036-212-93036-225
- 9703199089 Forwards "Interval 2/Purgot 2/Outage 2 KSI Rapt," Vols 1 & 2 MOREY,D Southern Nuclear Operating Co 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deals) 1p 92180 001 92183 192
- -0700180000 "Finitering 11 interval 2/Penod 2/Outage 2 (8) Rept," Vole 1 & 2 HILLR D. Squithern Huckey: Operating Co. 07/03/05 1,193pp 92190 002-92193 132
- 97031401412 NFIC Into Notice 97-009, "Potential Faitures of General Electric Magne Start Circuit Breaker Subcomponents" 
  AARTINUT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-82257 910
- 9703140143 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Men Steam Safety Valve (A8SV) Selponts & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MS9V Intel Piping " MARTIN, T " 97/03/12 Consolidated Edwor Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92267-011-92257-019

- 9703140(44 NRC Info Notice 97-010, Tuner Plata Concessor in Concrete Contenments"

  MARTHATT 87/08/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 12pp
  92257 080-92257 081
- 8783190035 Documents 970313 telepanire Notice of Enforcement Discretion essued to require FNP to test RVAC systems to ASME NS10,1988 sections 5,8 & 14 Testing results, and resumpens.
  MCREV.D. Squithern Nuclear Operating Co. 97/03/13. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit). 45pp. 92195-153-92196-197.
- B788279213 Ack receipt of 970216 Nr informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations noted in imap repos 50-346790-14 8 00-364790-14 8ARR,K.P. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 87703/18 MOREY,D.N. Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 3pp. 18250 150-92256 132
- 9763216335 Forwards asilely evaluation supporting rated request retailed to 120-month opdate of lacticy inservice map & meaning being programs & code addition & addends on ASME/AMSI Parts 6 & 10 MERICON, IN 97/03/20 MICHEY, D.N. Scullham Nuclear Operating Co. 3pp 822(7:354-922(7:358
- -8783210528 SER accepting riquest for relef for 120-month update of facility interview map & inverview testing programs is code addition & addends of ASME/ANSI Parts 6 & 10
  - 97/09/20 3pp 92217 357-92217 359
- 9703199195 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Coment Grosion From Conteminent Sublocanda-tions at Notice Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 092-92257 092
- 8783496139 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 92-027. "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Faiture of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92837-043-92237-043-92237
- \$765200231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Dehorent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92267-063-92257-065

### R. Pariodic discretion reports & related permanenced

- 9793056145 "Tabulation of Personnel Radiation Ripopure at JM Ferley Nuclear Plant for 1996 by Work & Job Functions " W/970227 for MOREY,D Southern Nuclear Operating Co 96/12/31 2pp 92009 239-92009 240
- 8783188050 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for JtAl Factory Plant Units 1 & 2 W/ MCAMULTY,M.W., MOREY,D. Southern Mudeur Operating Co. 97/02/25 9pp. 82196 169/92/98 167

# V. Operator Examinations

- 9709294109 Foreards sampling registration for re April 1997 géneric fundamentate Steam PEEBLES.7 A. Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/06 WILLIAMS,L.S. Southern Mucleer Operating Co. Spp. 92265/064-92265/986
- 9703290864 Ack recept of 970525 for offorming NRC of steps taken to correct wolletone noted in brance SOP-20194-3 Violation to confirmed positive last for manusans. 3AUDONLI P. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 RYANJI P. Attitution Not Assigned 3pp 92265 034-92265 036
- \$793940297 (sause NRC Administrative Ur 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elements of net exam schedule for operator loomang MARTINITE 97/03/06 Concatabled Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177-040-92177-047.

# DOCKET 50-806 EDWIN L NATCH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2

# F. Security, medical, severgency & the protection plane

- 8705190349 Responds to NRC 970810 ftr re-volations noted in map repla 50-321/98-12 & 50-366/98-12 Corrective actions will include communications non-App R emergency lighting. App R emergency lighting & cooling lower systems in Maint Rule Program SUAMERAL Georgia Power Co. 87/03/05 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Date) &pp 92048 350-92049 356
- 9703270305 Estande anvisión de observer et 970422 menten av/util to chécular Habit, NPP performance over past 21 monthe. REYES,LA Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/09/14 REEVIS,C Georgia, State of App 92256 124-92256 127

# G. Adjudicatory correspondence

- 9703240197 Responds to 900911,re potion concerning management of GPC Regal barrains of facility operating licences to Southern Nuclear Operating Co Petitioners request for existing passwart to 100FR2206 denied MRAGUAFF3 97/03/18 KOFRIAIO Kohn, Kohn & Colepnio, P.C. (licensety Kohn & Associatios) 8pp 92242 001-92242 207
- **-8793549165** Summary of Director's Decision under 19CFR2 206 of MB Hobby & AL Mosbeagh, kirl 900911 MIRAGLIA,F.) 97/09/18 26pp 92242 011-42242 035
- -8798256088 Cirector's decision under 10CFR2 208 re-petition or allegation of diaget transfer of Oila to Southern Nuclear Operating Co Petitions filed by MB Hobby & Al. transfer of OLA to Southern President Community of Trapp B2242 037-B2242 207 MRAGUA, F.J. 97/03/18 Affiliation Not Assigned 171pp B2242 037-B2242 207

#### H. General correspondence

\$700040129 Informs of organizational changes at Plant Helich HL Sumner Jr named Vice President, etiactive \$70219 & PH Wells in Nuclear Plant General Manager WCODARDJ D. Georgie Power Co. \$7702/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp \$1950 028-91950 029

#### J. Incurance & indurantly information

9703110226 Submits summary rept of present level 5 course of ortals properly damage insurance coverage for Edwar I Haloft Nuclear Plant Units 1 5 2 SUBMIST, N.L. George Power Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 92078 334-92078 335

#### P. Operating Hospie stage documents & correspondence

- 8783120164 Thineenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made available in PDR. PONELL, B. Division of Friedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714), 97/03/01 BRIDER, N.S. Debevosa & Pumpton 2/kgp 62/284-001-32257-173.
- -9984000283 Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to remove requirements for alloweds from Lagrang from TS

  LARAS, G.C. Assistant Director for Region II Resistant 93/03/31 PARTLOW, J.G. Assistant Director for Projects (Post 8704.11). 3pp. 92284 098-92284 099.
- -0405210119 Liste IPEs being sent under separate cover for use in performing work on IPE Risk histories program ORQUIRM T Service Accident beutes Branch (860717-941217) FRN W-6169 94/05/ 16 CAMP,A L Sanda Melonal Laborationes 1p 92295171-92265171
- 9703180,647 Forwards suppl request for addition on reactivities of unreceived safety submitted of the supplementation of the suppl
- 9703110219 Forwards "El Hetch Nuclear Plant Unit 2 Cycle 13 COLR," Rev 1 8UMMER,H L. Georgia Power Co. 977/35/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 1p 92072 333-92072 355
- --9705110216 "El Hatch Nuclear Plant Unit 2 Cycle 13 COLF Rept," rev 1 "George Power Co 97/03/07 82pp 92072 534-82072/355
- 9703119221 Submits Relief Request,RR-P-13,developed to propose alternate whration acceptance cristins for Plant Service Water pumps.

  SUBMER,H L. George Power Co. 97/10/107 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dett)
- #762218223 Forwards essuance of amends 203 & 144 to licenses DPR-57 & NPF-Systephinely,SE & order Amends modify licenses,T3 & eavenn projection plant to add Squithern Nuclear,se operator of leasily,w/control over physical controllar & opension JASBOUR,KM 97/03/17 WOODARD,JO George Power Co Spp 92214-293-92214-348
- -9709290934 Amenda 203 & 144 to acenses DPR-67 & NPF-5,respectively Amenda modify facely operating iconness,TS 3 environmental protection plan to add Southern Rudder Operating Co. Inc. as operator of facely w/exclusive responsibility & control MIFAQUALF J 97/03/17 3tipp V2214-298-92214-333
- -9705210526 Salety evaluation supporting amends 203 & 144 to licenses DPR-57 & ØF-5,magectively 97/03/17 9pp 92214 334-32214 342
- -\$78\$210227 Order approving Southern Nuclear Operating Co.inc as exclusive operafor hithAGULAFJ 97/09/17 Southern Nuclear Operating Co 3pp \$2214.345-92214.346
- B788240110 Provides 180-day response to GL 98-05, "Periodic Verification of Design Beets Capability of SR MOVII" SUMMERIAL Georgia Power Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Ceah) 2pp. 92242 984-62242 956
- \$795360192 Advases NRC that effective 970322.ubj wit officially transfer responsibilities for operation of El Hatch Nuclear Plant to Southern Nacioer SLANEELH L. George Power Co. 97/03/18. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek). 3pp. 92257 265-82257 257.
- 9763280161 Forwards copy of document provided to GA Dapi of Natural Resources -Environ Protection Division requesting transfer of Hirtch Nuclear Plant MPDGS Permit GA0004120 from GAP to Southern Nuclear Operating Contpany SUMMEDIAL Georgia Power Co. 97/03/16 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 4pp. 92257 951-92257 354
- 762279180 Requests change made to from 2 of QA program approval for radioactive med pantage 0521, Rev 3 as extimated. SUMMERLH L. Georgia Power Co. 977/03/16 JANKOVICHU P. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Eafleguards. 2pp. 92268 057-92266 056 8763279180 Reg
- 8783983136 Forwards request for add info to Halish Units 1 & 2 TS amend on pres-sure/tump current SUMMER,H 1. Georgia, Power Co. 97/03/21 Document Control Stranch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92257 126-92267 127
- 9703290168 Forwards estrends 204 & 145 to incenses DPR-57 & NPF-5, respectively & safety evaluation Amends review surveillance inequalities in 3 1 7 7 & 3 4 3 1 & history conditions for operation 3 4 3 3 5 1 & 3 6 1 6
  JABSOURICK 97/03/21 WOODARD, J D George Power Ca 3pp 92296 222-9226 255

- --@Rizz80182 Amends 204 & 145 to logeness DPR-57 & NPF-5,respectively, revising surveillance requestrants 3177 & 3431 & lending conditions for operation 343,351 & 3616 to increase normal respiratoral pressure relief surposits. SERKOW,R-N 97/03/21 28pp 82236 225-82236 250
- -8763258186 Safety evaluation supporting entends 204 & 145 to licenses DPR-57 & NPT-5,respectively \* 97/93/21 5pp 92236251-92236.255
- 9703250543 Forwards amends 205 & 146 to hounses CPR-57 & NPF-5, respectively & satisfy available Amends review TS established w/restablished of digital power range neutron reunisoning sys.

  JABBOURNEN 97/03/21 WOCDARD, FO George Power Co 3pp 92247 284-92247 322
- -6703258349 Amende 205 & 146 to troensee DPR-67 & NPF-5,respectively, revising TS associated w/switchinton of digital power range neutron monitoring sys.
   6ERKOW,H M 67/08/21 30pp 92247 267-52247 316
- #743298280 Salety evaluation supporting amends 205 & 146 to Iscenses DPR-67 & MPF-5,respectively
   #77/03/21 dop 82247 317-92247 322

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bullistins & correspondence

- 9709040265 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westwesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." MARTIN, T T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 2pp 92055 203-2010-0-12.
- 9703190262 Forwards response to violations noted in Imp Repts 50-321/96-15 3, 60-355/96-15 Corrective actions Procedure 51GM-4891-034-05 revised to stolede addition in Section 7.0 & sign-off in procedure attachment SUANGER, H.L. Georgia Power Op. 97/03/05 Document Control Deski, 5pp 92046/340-92045/344
- \$70\$10000 Responds to MRC 970210 fir re-violations noted in map repts \$0-321/96-12 & 50-365/96-12 Corrective actions will enclude convirunce/consum/App R emergency legiting App 8 emergency legiting App 8 emergency legiting App 8 emergency Submitted RM Review Program Submitted RM Review Program Control Death 6pp 92046 350-92046 385
- \$705946636 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Genero Ltr 89 10 Diseased Intgs " MARTINIT" 97/03/06 Correctidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92036 212-92035 225
- #205116212 Provides response to NRC 970219 RAI re-util 961202 exemption request from commendament date of Contaminant lines Pule repair & replacement requirements for gate yr pringd SURMINETH. I. Geograp Power Co. 97/03/97 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 500 92072/355-92072/360
- \$703140142 MRC (nio Notice 97-006, "Potential Feitures of General Siecene Magne-Blant Grout Breaker Subcomponents" MARTIN,TT 97/09/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257:001-92957 910
- \$203140143 NRC info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Galety Valve (IASSV) Septembril & Performance letter Associated W/Long MSSV Infot Piping " MARTINI,T " 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of Meer York, Inc. 3pp. 92257 011 92257 010
- 9703140944 MRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Commun in Concrete Contemports."

  MARTPLTT 97/05/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257-020-92257 031
- 9709270939. Extends invision as observer at 970422 meeting w/stil to discuse Hijoch 16PP performance over past 21 months. REYES,L.A. Region 2 (Post 520201) 97/03/14 REEVIS,C Georgia, State of 4pp 92256 (24-92256 127)
- 9789180838 NRC Info Nobel 97-011, "Cerment Stotich From Contemment Subjounds from at Naclade Power Hants".

  MARTINI,TT 97/08/21 Conecidented Edmon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92/257 092-92/257 042
- 67031801839 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Fasking of ITE/Sould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTINLTT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 943-92257 043-92257 043
- 9703290231 NRC info Nettce 67-013, "Oeficient Condecine Associated w/ Protective Codings at Nuclear Power Plants"
  MARTIN,TT 97/03/24 Conceptabled Etheon Co of New York, Inc. 6pp 82257-063-92257-066

# PL Pariodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703056912 "1995 Annual Operating Rept for Edwin I Histoh NFP,Units 1 & 2" W/ 970228 ftr \$UMMEROH L. Georgia Power Co. 96/12/S1 64pp. 91864-001-91984-064
- \$703110273 Monthly operating repts for Feb (\$27 for Et Hatch Nuclear Plant W/970307 for ROGERS,S.B., SURMERUNE, George, Power Co. 87/02/28 11pp 92117 331-

# 3. Reportable occurrences, LERs à related correspondence

\$703069122 LER 97-001-00 on 970125,19PCI sye maperable due to implement EBFA Caused by lees than adequate procedure RPCI bys nestored to operable statute & use of elected procedures prohibited W/8702246 to TIPPS,S B, BUMMERLIFL C Sergel Power Co 97/02/24 app 82039 156-92039 166 9709210234 PNO-B-97-017 on 970312, increase reported employee collapses onerte First, Ad administrated upol embulance arrived Employee transported to Appling County General Hotel in Bautey (AA & pronounced deed Autopay will be performed CARRICONE Pingon 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/13 1p 86248-292-92248-292

#### V. Operator Examinations

- 9709290999 Informs that MRC plane to administer GPES of written operator ficensing exam on 970909 PESBLES,7 A Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/06 WOODARD,3D Georgia Power Co Spp 92295 095-92955 070
- 9703270194 Forwards response to questions raised during Region it 1995, US NRC Training Managers Conference PREMIS.T A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/09/04 LEWIS,J. Georgia Power Co. 2pp 92256 122-82256 129
- 9703040251 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power respons in elementation of netherom schedule for operator licensing NARTHY,TT 97/03/06 Conspirited Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82177 040-92177 047

# DOCKET SI-368 AFKAHBAS HUCLEAR CHE, UNIT 2

#### P. Security, medical, emergency & tire protection plane

- \$T03060251 Motification of bonness meeting on 970328 w/keensee to discuss two appearsh solutions involving inadequate FP design features for reactor cooling pump labe of collection eye for sinds 1 & 2 BRCCKMANKE Region 4 (Poet 820201) 97/02/28 Region 4 (Poet 820201) 8pp 91958 199-81958 204
- 9703190251 Forwards mispones to wolstwise noted in lego Repts 50-315/95-27 & 50-368/96-27 Corrective actions:evaluated training session namediately completed w/ Linit 2 start segmes isrohyed w/swant.
  AMMS,DC C Entangle Operations, Inc 57/03/03 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Deek) 5pp 92048-358-82548-390
- 9703270801 Parz 21-04-00,Change PC-04 to OP-1903 011, "Emergency Response/Notfications" " Enterpy Operations, Inc. OP-1903 011, 97/03/18, Spp. 92258 218, 92258 222
- 97092/0802 Change 3,Rev 14 to DP-1903 033, "Protective Action Guidelines for Rescue/Repair & Demage Control Teams " " Entergy Operations, two 97/03/18 4pp 82258 223-92258 225

# 4. Adjudicatory correspondence

- 9703198998 Responde to 951117 Petsonursquesting that NRC prohibit loading of VSC-24 casins at nuclear state until multi-assembly scaled basket at Pakeades Nuclear plant unloaded & antication process evaluated COLLING.6.J 97/09/04 SHILLINGLAW.F Affiliation Not Assigned 5pp 92027.316-
- -e793166033 Orectore Decision 97-05 under 10CFR2 296 in 951117 Petition filed by F Shallington requesting that NRC take action to prohibit loading of VSC-24 casts at nuclear sites CCLLB43-9 J 97/09/04 12pp 92027 324-92027 335
- --B797900087 Notice of istaliance of Director's Decision under 10CFR2 806 concerning 851117 Person requesting that NRC profits locking of spent hudger fuel into VSC-24 day storage costs at nuclear fuel 250-24 COLLINS,S-J 97/03/04 2pp 92027 536-92027 349

# P. Operating Housea stage documents & converpendence

- \$103050143 Forwards non-proprietary repts to AHO-2 SG Cycle 12 operational essections. In: 87/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deald) 9pp 91981 181-91981 302
- --effective 149 Rev 1 to "ANO Unit 2 Leak Rate Model for Circumferented Cracks in 50. Tuber " Affection Mol Astigned TR-98-007(NP) Rd1 96/10/18 20pp 91981 190-91981 209
- --5783959161 Rev 1 to "Probability of Burst Model for ANO-2 TTS Croumferential Cracks"

  \* Afficiation Not Assigned TR-96-005pNP; R01 06/10/16 31pp 91961 210-91091 241
- --- ATBORDA (A) (A) (A) 2 SIG Tubes Evaluation of Bursh Pressures w/Counterward Flows Present " Alberton Not Assigned TR-95-024(NF) 96/04/11 17pp 91991 242-91981 256
- -97636601\$8 "ANC Unit 2 SG Tubes 95/95 Maphamoul Properties "
  \* Addition Not Apageed TR-65-025 96/03/31 18pp 91961 285-91961 302

- 8790909402 Advises that current EOI programs for analytics will be acceptable for need intervals based on current EOI sirubber programs adequate as requirements specified in ASHE Code, Section N, 1969 Edition.

  BECKMERT, W D. 87/02/28 DEWEASE, J G. Entergy Operations, Inc. 7pp. 91902-344-81932-350
- 9703120104 Thirteenth period response to FOIA request for documents Forwards App V records being made evaluate in POR POWELLAR Coverage of Freedom of Information & Publications Services From 940714) 97/03/01 (MINDERN'S Debarrose & Pirrapton 24pp 82284 001-92287 178
- --B705140679 Seleny evaluation excepting GEOG rapt CEN-387-P,Rev 1, "Pressureer Surga Line Thermal Stretification Evaluation" -- 89/06/29 4pp 92254 217-92384 220
- 9703120298 Ack recept of 970207 response to \$61009 request for mile per 10CFR\$0.54(f) to adequacy & evaluating of deeps bases into No add into revoked KALMAN, G. 97703/07 HUTCHWSON, CR Entargy Operations, the 3pp 92079.259-92079.291
- 6783136466 Informs that proposed change to bases would add option to test shubburs on-line ruther than past during each retriebing structions.

  KALMANCS 97/06/U7 HUTCHINSONUC R Entergy Operations, Inc. Spp. 92079 271-92079 278
- 6783129466 Forwards amend 160 to homes NPF-06 & sefety evaluation. Amend adds for-temperature overpressure protection negativeness to TSs as proposed by GL-60-06 KALMANG 97/02/07 HUTCHINSON,C R Entergy Operations, Inc. 3pp 82076.322-32076.334
- -970\$120468 Amend 160 to license NPT-05,adding low-temperature overpressure protection requirements to TSs proposed by QL-90-06 KALMAN,G 97/03/07 6pp 92076 325-92076 330
- -4703120403 Substy evaluation supporting amend 180 to because NPF-06 \* 67/03/07 4pp 92076 331-42076 534
- 9703148122. Noticetion of 970325 meeting w/wki in Prockville,AID to discuss plant steam generator tubes. KALMANUG 97/09/12 BECKNEP.WID 3pp 82115 161-92116 169
- 8793179176 Forwards request for add info to use of ASAE code cases N-506-1,N-506-N-824-8-5-49 DONOHEW/JN 97/03/13 HAGAN,JJ Enlergy Operations, Inc. 8pp 92131-925-92131-932
- 8703200244 Transmits into pertaining to NRC staff review of weld detects in CE deagreed 5G tube attended in the CE staff review of weld detects in CE detection of the staff of the CE sta
- 9703240306 Provides util required 190-day response to GL 98-05 required that incentrates establish program,or sneural effectivethese of current program,to visinly on periodic basis that SR NECVs continues to be capable of performing their salety functions. DEWEASE, I G. Enterpy Operations, Inc. 97/03/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 6pp. 92242.213-92242.220).

# G. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondance

- 9793050032 Forestris 1995 annual rept of SG tuberg iSts results from foreid outsige (2795-1) which began on 9511 16 (4845.0) C Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 45pp 31901 303-91901 346
- 9703060291 Notification of bossess meeting on 970328 w/licenses to discuss two apparent violations shorting madequate PP design feetures for reactor coolant puriples of collection system units 1 & 2 BRCCKMAM,X E. Pagon 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/28 Region 4 (Post 820201) 5pp 91935 199-91955 204
- \$790909251 Forwards map repts 50-319/96-09 & 50-369/96-09 on 961222-970201 & notice of violation HOMELLAT Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 HUTCHMISCINLOR Energy Operations, Inc. Spp. 91980 001-91990 034
- -6749060350 Msp repts 50-313/95-06 & 50-366/96-06 on 951222-670201 Violations, noted Major areas inspected supects of hoursess operations, engineering, ment & plant support 1 Region 4 (Post \$20201) 97/02/25 25pp 91990 006 91990 034
- \$783148631 Forwards response to violations noted in lines Repts 50-313/96-27 & 60-355/96-27 Corrective actions evaluated training season immediately completed w/ Unit 2 shift immanage revolved w/event MMSS.D.C. Enterpy Operations, inc 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Des), 3pp 92040-358-92048-350
- 8783648655 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weaknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Reliting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINAT T 97/63/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-
- 8793849339 NRC (nto Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Seneric Lit 69-10 Closecut Inteps " MARTENTT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92036 212-93035 225
- \$765119165 Comments on QL 96-XX, "Effectiveness of Ultracond Tosting Sys in ISI Program"
  HUGHEY,W K. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) Spp. 82121 064-62121 068
- 8785/\$30479 Commont supporting proposed generic communication, "Effectiveness of Ulfractive Testing Systems in finestrips (repeated Programs " HUGHEY,W K. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death Spp. 92083-946-42088-249)

- E790:140142 NRC into Notice 97-006, "Potential Faitures of General Electric Magne-Blant Carcut Breeker Subcomponents" MARTINCT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-82257 010
- 9763140143 NRC into Nichoa 97-009, "Insidequate Main Stepna Salety Valve (#SSV) Setpoints & Performance Issues Associated Witting MSSV Intel Piping " MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Upp. 82257
- 97831481144 MRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corromon in Concrete Containments."
  MARTIN,TT 97/09/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92257 020-92257 031
- \$794199136 NRC info Notice 97-011, 1 Cerment Enterion From Contaminant Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants " MARTIN,TT 97/09/21 Conecidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92927-092-92267-042
- 9703190139 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Faiking of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." NARTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92
- 9709290177 Ack recept of 970303 bt informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations moted in step reper 50-313/95-27 & 50-366/95-27 Corrective actions will be reviewed during future implection.

  HOWELLAT Report 4 (Post 820201) 97/08/21 HUTCHINSON,CR Energy Operations, Inc. 4pp 92244-346-92244-351.
- 9708280169 Confirms falcon on 970316 re-arangements made for NEC to inspect lecembed operator requalification program at Arbanets Nuclear One figothy HOWELL, A.T. Region 4 (Fost 820201): 97/08/21 HUTCHINSON, G.R. Entergy Operations, Inc. Spp. 92244-340-92244-347
- 9780200251 NRC into Notice 87-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  AAPTINIT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-058-92257-058.

### P. Periodic operating reports & retried correspondence

- 6789650089 "Annual Occupational Exposure Data Repl for period from 990101-881231 "W770227 in Make DC Entergy Operations, Inc 86/12/91 4pp 91975 353-91975 356
- 8783650015 "Sermaneuel Redective Effluent Release Raps for Third & Fourth Cultitors of 1996" W/970227 by MIMS,D.C. Entergy Operations, Inc. 96/12/31 49pp 91982 251-91982 301
- 6790959130 Forwards Minese for daty program performance data for period 990701 1231 MIMS.D.C. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 6pp 92003 278-92003 283
- E799E79085 Provides annual cleans generator date rept for CY96
  MIMS,D.C. Entergy Operations, inc. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig. 2pp. 92016 227-92016 228
- EFECTIVE Microshity operating rept for Feb 1997 for Arkeness Nuclear Cine, Unit 2 W/ 970317 for WHITT\_M S., MIMS,D C. Emlergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/26 7pp 92242 233 92242 239

# S. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- 9703070111 LEA 97-001-00 on 970129,2R11 fested to identify easing tube farms for farther evaluation as required by 9G tube serverience program Caused by personnel error Entergy oversight of leating process increased W/970228 for SCHEIDE, R1, MHAS, D C Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/28 6pg 92074.285-92074.296
- 9703110256 LER 67-002-00 on 970304,function providing automatic transfer of SPV pump suction secret to SPV inoperable Cauted by intelliquitie coeffiguration control of instrument epidetion varives Valve tracup varietation performed W/970306 in SCOTT.T.F., AMMS,O.C. Entergy Operations, line 97/03/08 Spp 92109-048-92109-056

# V. Operator Examinations

- 9703040261 Issues NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elemination of netl seam schedule for operator licesang MARTHLTT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeon Collot Morr York, Inc. 8pp. 82177-040-92177-047
- 9703280380 Confirms taken on 970318 to arangements made for NRC to inspect to caused operator regularization program at Arkanaua Nuclear One facility HOMFELLATT Region 4 (Post 800301) 97/03/21 HUTCHINSON,C R Entergy Operations, Inc. Spp. 92244 343-92244 947

# Y. Dry Cask Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installations

9703290111 Submits communities related to time limit for drawing multi-seated based based the control Energy 97/03/21 PAPERIELLO,C Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Salegueria: Spp 92/257/262-92257/264

# 124 DOCKETED ITEMS

#### OCCKET 50-366 WILLIAM & MOBURE NUCLEAR STATION, URT 1

# F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- 8783210298 Forwards public version of rev 3 to EPIP RP/0/A/5700/06, "Natural Deseiters" W/970320 releque mome BARRON,H 6 Duke Power Co 97/02/20 Occument Control Branch (Document Control Control Stanch (Document Control Code)) 3pp 98217 211-22217 343
- -9703210307 Public version of my 3 to EPIP RP/0/A/5700/06, "Natural Disagraph" SMALL.J., HASTY,R L. Duke Power Co 97/02/20 30pp 92217 314-92217 314
- \$703166322 Ray 3 to RP/9/A/\$700/07, "Earthquake" W/970806 le BMALLJ, DOLANJE, BARRONI, H B Duke Power Co 97/03/06 18pp 92197 001-92197 016
- #203128434 Summary of 970297 meeting tr/licemeet to security plan changes that are applicable to plants
  NEPSES,V 87/03/07 16pp 92979 211-82076 229
- 9703190828 Submits Emergency Response Date Sys Changes Util replacing Operator And Computer sys at all puction unstantion set document curring carmini RO Date, Point Library erfo should be revised foir New Point Date Sheets attached BAFF8094.H 8 Date Power Co 97/03/11 Document Control Brainth (Document Control Deak) 78pp 92197 213-42197 256
- \$783218340 Forwards Rev 3 to security training & qualification plan Rev withfield,per 10CFR73.21
  TUCKMAN,M.S. Duke Power Co. 87/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak). 3pp. 82235.241-82235.245

# P. Operating flownes stage documents & correspondence

- 9703030523 Requests exemption from requirements of 10CFR50.71(e)(4) in submission of revs to UFSARs for plants. TUCKM/ANJM.5 Duke Power Co. 87./02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 4pp 91952.945-91952.946
- 9703120404 Thriteenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made symbolic in PDR FOMELL, R. Division of Freedom of Information 3. Publications. Services. (Post 940714) 97/03/01 (UNDERN'S Disbertosis & Plinippon 24pp 82284 001-92287 173
- -6394958383 Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate accord to himbory requirements for elements furnishe futur testing from TS LANAS,G.C. Assistant Director for Region II Reactors 93/03/91 PARTLOW,J.G. Assistant Director for Projects (Post 970411). Spp. 92294 (96:92294 086.)
- 9760110038 Forwards required periodic update of dialog between plant & vendor to recovered battery capacity historing inchange BARROM, H.B. Dates Power Co. 097/03/04. Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Date). 24pp. 82071 332-62071 355.
- 8780100144 Forwards corrected TS page 3/4 8-14 to amends 172 & 154 to icorress NPF-9 & NPF-17,respectively Typographical error found in TS Surveillance Requirement 4.8.2.1.2 a NERSES,V 87/03/08 (BARRON,H & Dulas Power Co. 3pp. 92925.348-92025.352
- -6782906164 Corrected page 5/4 8-14 to amende 172 & 164 to begines NPF-9 & NPF-17,respectively Typographical error discovered in T3 Survivillance Requirement 4-8 2.1.2 o where phrase "ballety decharge test" ehould state "baltery eve test": 67/06/705 2pp 32/35/351-96/85 359
- 9703240696 Submits 160-day response to GL 98-05 re panodro ventication of designbrane capability of astety-related MOVs TUCKMAN,TS Date Power Co. 97703/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 8pp 92243 069-92243 014
- 9709270299 Provides add wife as 970204 fit requesting ecomption to requirements of 10CFR70 24 re-criticality accelert requirements. TUCKMARIAS District Power Co. 97/03/16 Cooumant Control Branch (Occurrent Control Desk) 5pp 92297-352-92267-357
- 9703240137 Forwards amends 173 & 156 to brenses NPF-9 & NFF-17 & SE Amende revise TS so that contaminant integrated teak rate Type A trating will now be performed connected w/revised 10CFR\$0 MERSES,V 97/09/21 BARSONAHB Dutte Power Co 3pp 92216/018-92218/044
- -878249141 Amends 178 & 155 to homess RFF-9 & MPF-17, respectively, rewining T6 so field contamined pringrated leak rate Type A testing will now be performed concentent in/revised 10CFR60 BERGOW.HIN 87703/21 30pp 90218 021-92218 040
- -970\$290142 Sefety evaluation supporting amende 173 & 155 to topiness NPF-8 & NPF-17,respectively: \* 97/03/21 App 92219 041-92216 044

# Q. Inspection reports, 16 Buildière & correspondence

- 8743946265 NRC Into Notice 97-005, "Whetenesses in Plant Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retiting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Tracegh Sigs."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92005 203-92005 211
- 870326056 Forwards map repts 50-388/97-02 & 50-370/97-02 on 970203-09 No violations round FREDRICKSONLP Region 2 (Post 820201) 87/08/06 6AFRONLE Duke Power Go Spp 92274 047-92274 057
- -979208067 kmp repts 60-309/97-02 & 60-379/97-02 on 970203-00 No violenche nutred Major sees, supported licensee plant support
  \* Region 2 (Post 600201) 97/03/95 8pp 82274 060-92274 057

- 8783546385 NFIC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lin 69-10 Closeout (1996)" \*\*
  \*\*MAKETIBALT\*\*\* 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 149p 82095 212-92035 225
- 9783149142 NRC into Notice 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Epp. 92257.001-92257.010
- E789148143 NRC Into Notice 67-000, "Inedequate Man Steem Selety Valve (ASSV) Selponts & Partomance taxons Associated W/Long MSSV intel Populg " MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc Spp 92257 011-92257 018
- 9703190847 Forwards response to NRC 970210 its re-indetens noted in map repts 50-369/98-11 3, 50-370/96-11 Connective actions. Operations conducted two unannounced drifts on 970106 to validate operation supports trate to that 1 valve readt BARFICHAR B Date Power Co. 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 7pp 92200 348-92200 354
- 97:03140144 NRC Into Notice 97:010; "Uner Plate Corresion at Concrete Continuation"
  MARTHUT 97/09/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257-020-92257-031
- 9703190198 NRC Into Nobce 97-011, "Coment Grosson From Contignament Subfoundations of Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp. 92297-032-92297-042
- 6703196139 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Reikins of ITE/Gould AC Release Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTIN TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 043
- 8783808281 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 87/03/24 Conscilidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-053-92257-058

### R. Periodio operating reports & related correspondence

- 978839492 "Tabulation of Number of Personnel & Person-Rem by Work & Job Function for 1995 " W/970224 for BARRON,H 6 Duke Power Co. 98/12/31 3pp 91952 356-91952 350
- B783778189 Forwards fitness-for-duty performance data repts for period of Jul-Dec 1990
  TUCKMAN,fill S Duke Power Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Brench (Cocument Control Deat), 14pp 92031 148-92031 159
- 9703190125 Forwards morethly operating rept for Feb 1997 for McGuire Nuclear Station & revened receiting operating rept for Jan 1997 DRAMERY, T Duke Power Co 27/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dash) 2pp 92201 237-92201 269
- -9703180129 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for McGaine Nacidear Station. Will.LMMS, R.A. Dulle Power Co. 87/02/28 19pp 92201 239 92201 248
- -0792109133 Revised monthly operating repts for Jan 1997 for McGuare Nuclear Station

  Duke Power Co. 97/01/31 | 1p. 92201.249-62201.249

# Y. Operator Examinations

- \$703280843 Informs that NRC plans to advanter Generic Fundamentals Econological written operator loanising atoms on 970479. Authorized representative of lacility must submit to fatog names of candidates for must. PEERLEST A. Region 2 (Post 820201). 97/02/00 MCMEEKIN,T.C. Duke Power Co. 3pp. 02265-003-92265-006.
- 9709270902 Forestds response to questions resed during Region 6 1996 NRC Training Managers Continence PEEBLES.T.A. Region 2 (Post 920201) 97/03/04 LINDSAY.A. Duke Power Co. 2pp 92256 056-92256 050
- 9703040381 Issuee NRC Advanetrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors to elementation of net learn schedule for operator learning MARTINUTT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-04127-047

# DOCKET 58-970 WILLIAM B. MCGUIRE MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

# F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- 9703218398 Forwards public version of rev 3 to EPIP FP/0/A/5700/05, "Natural Describers" W/970320 release misses hers " W/970320 release misses BARROVALHS Date Power Co 97/02/20 Document Control Granch (Document Control Date) 3pp 92217 511-92217 343
- #708498252 Rev 3 to RP/0/A/5700/07, "Earthquake" W/970906 br SMALLJ, ODLANE, BARRONLH B Dake Power Co 97/03/06 16pp 92197-001-82187-016
- 9703139484 Summery of 970207 meeting w/licensee re security plan changes that are applicable to plants
  NERSES,V 87/03/07 18pp 82076.211-92079.229

8793210340 Forwards Rev 3 to security training & qualification plan Rev withheld,per 100FR73 21 TUCKSANI,MS Duke Power Co 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal) 3pp 92235 241-92235 243

#### F. Operating Bosnes stage documents & correspondence

- 9703030633 Requests exemption iron inquirements of (0CPR50.71(a)(4) re-automation of review to UPSARa for plants. TUCKSIAN,IAIS Cates Power Co. 97/02/34 Document Control Branch (Document Costo) 4pp 31952.945-91952.946
- 8783129104 Thriteenth parisal response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made available in POIR POWELL, R. Chaeston, of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 840714) 97/09/01 BINDER,N.S. Determinate & Plangton 2-lipp 182284-001-82287 173
- 9793119029 Forwards required periodic update of dialog between plant & vendor re-recovered bettery capacity following inchange BARRONN B: Dutie Power Co. 97/00/04 | Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 24op 92071, 332-32071, 365
- \$783178241 Responds to RAI which involved sev to portion of Federal Code under which plant submitted Retirol Requires M-98-003 BARRONUM B Cales Power Co. 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death). 2pp \$2177.008-92177 (39)
- #TW3100144 Forwards corrected TS page 3/4 6-14 to awarde 172 5 154 to iconsee NPF-9 5 NPF-17,respectively Typographical error found in TS Surveillance Recurrement 4.6.2.1.2.e. NERSES,V 97/03/06 EARRONUMB Duke Power Co. 3pp. 62025.348-92025.352
- ••B783100164 Corrected page 3/4 8-14 to amends 172 5, 184 to incenses NPF-8 5, hPF-17,respectively Typographical enter discovered in TS Surveillance Requirement 6.6.2.1.2 where prime "bettery discharge test" should easile "bettery six best " 97/03/08 2pp 12025.361-92025.365.
- 9783240086 Submits 180-day response to GL 98-06 re panodic ventication of designbase capability of salety-related MOVs. TUCKNANI,T.S. Dake Power Co. 87/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) dpp 62243 009-92243 014
- 9703970299 Provides addition to 970204 its requiseling examption to requirements of 1905970.24 re-criticality accedent requirements. TUCKMANIM B. Duke Power Co. 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 9pp 92297.352-92297.357
- \$70\$2401\$7 Forwards amends 173 & 168 to beeness NFF-9 & NFF-17 & SE Amends revise TS so that combination integrated heak rate Type A testing will now be performed combinate wireveed 10CFRSQ NERSES,V 87/03/21 BARRONAH 8 Duke Power Co 3pp 92218 018-92218 044
- --B785848141 Amende 173 & 186 to increase NPF-9 & NPF-17, respectively, reveing TS so that contemment integrated their rate Type A testing will now be performed consistent w/mwated 10CPR50
  BERICOW/H N 97/02/21 20pp 92216 021-92216 040
- -8783240142 Selety evaluation supporting emesds 173 & 156 to licenses HPF-8 & NFF-17 respectively
  \* 97/08/21 4pp 92216/041-62218/044

# Q. Inspection reports, #E Suffetins & correspondence

- 9703048295 199C Info Notice 97-006, "Washinespie in Plans-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Barillang Secondary Side of Dry Once Through Side " assistant T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-82035-211
- 9703289858 Forwards thep repts 50.369/97-02 & 50.370/97-02 on 970203-06 No woll have noted FREDRICKSONLP Region 2 (Poet \$20201) 97/03/05 BARRONLB Duke Power Co. Spp. 92274-047-92274-057
- -9763296067 imp repti 50-369/97-02 & 50-370/97-02 on 970203-06 No wellenoms noted Major area imprected hormose plant support.
  \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 App. 92274-060-92274-057
- 97/90/40338 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identated During Generic Lin 89-10 Closecut Insper " MARTIN,TY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 14pp 92/035-212-92/035-225
- \$003148/942 NRC (nfo Notice 97-008, "Potential Faitures of General Electric Magne-Blast Carcuit Breston Subcomponents" MARTIN, T 97/03/12 Corrected Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-82257 010
- 9703146143 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Imadequate Main Steam Safety Velve (MSSV) Selectors & Performance insure Associated W/Long MSSV Infart Piping " MARTINI,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Echeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92857
- 9709199647 Forwards response to NRC 870210 lit re violations noted in map repts 50 369/98-11 & 60-370/98-11 Corrective actions. Operations conducted two unannounced drifts on 970108 to validate operator response times to Unit 1 valva work BARRON-HS Dista Forwar Co. 97/02/12 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Dest) 7pp 82200 348-92200 356
- 6703146144 NRC Into Notice 97 010, "Euror Plate Correspon in Concrete Continuintents" 17 97/03/13 Consoletated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 120p. 92257 020-92257 031

- 9702190136 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Coment Erceion From Containment Subfoundations at Nucleic Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Conecedented Edison Co of New York, inc. 11pp 9227-032-9227-042
- 9709190138 Suppl 1 to MRC Info Notice 82-027, "Thermody Induced Apolithmeted Aging 8 Fedure of ITE/Goald AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." In MARTIN, T. 87/03/21 Correctedated Edison Co. of New York, Src. 10pp 92:57-043-92257-052
- 9703280231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings of Nuclear Power Plants" hMARTRLT 97/03/24 Cosmolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-92257-058

### R. Periodic operating reports & related ogrespondence

- 9783939492 "Tabulation of Mumber of Pentonnet & Person-Rem by Work & Job Function for 1995 " W/970224 for BARRON,HS Duke Power Co. 96/12/31 3pp 91952 358-91952 380
- 9793979199 Forwards fitness-for-duty performance data raphs for period of Juli-Dec 1996 TUCKNAN,M S Ocke Power Co 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 14pp 92031 148-92031 159
- 8763100128 Forwards monithly operating rept for Feb 1997 for McQuire Nuclear States & revised monitoly operating rept for Jain 1997 DIMMERY,T Duke Power Co 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Duk) 2pp 92201
- ~\$703190129 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1987 for McGure Muclear Station WILLIAMS,R A. Dake Power Co. 97/02/28 10pp 92201 289-92201 246
- -9703199133 Remard monthly operating repts for Jam 1997 for McGure Mudiciar Staton \* Outre Power Co: 97/01/31 1p: 92201 249-92201 249

#### V. Operator ExamineSens

- 9703280841 Informs that NRC place to administer George Fundamentals Exam section of written operator isomeong exams on 970409 Authorized representative of facility study authorized representative study authorized representative of facility study authorized representative of facility study authorized representative study auth
- 8703270103 Forwards response to questions raised during Region II 1996 MRC Tritming Managers Conference PEERLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 LINDSAY.A. Duke Power Co. 2pp. 92288 069-92266 060
- 9703040381 (sause NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OL4 or CPs for nacisar power reactors to demination of nettlexism schodule for openition techning MARTIN, TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 32177 040-92177 047

# DOCKET 60-173 LABALLE COUNTY STATION, UNIT 1

# P. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plans

- 970000204 Rev 1 to LZP-1280-6, "Handling Personnel Inunes "
  " Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/12 25pp 92003 928-92003 363
- 9705060275 Forwards supple response to unresched NRC Insp Repts 50-373/96-11 & 50-374/96-11 Comprise actions hot shuldown achieved by sultomatic reactor strain w/ful spitalons SUBALISKY,WT Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Granch (Document Control Desk) Epg. 92000-345-92000-350
- 8703040309 Forwards response to RAI in nivezer of central emergency operations facility

  8RONS, J.C. Commonweelith Edecor Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Death) 17pp 91979 252-91979 255
- 9709080319 "Commonwealth Edison Co Nuclear GSEP"
  "Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/27 196pp 92001 001-82001 185
- 2703180286 Royaed EPIFsunctuoling nev 6 to CEPIF-2200-01,sev 1 to CEPIF-2221-01,sev 6 to CEPIF-2300-01,sev 4 to CEPIF-2318-01, & nev 4 to CEPIF-2322-03 \* Commonwealth Edwon Co. 87/02/27 45pp 92048-001-92048-045
- eropersons Rev et to "Corn Ed Generating Stations Emergency Plan (GSEP) Sée Annex LaSelle County Nacioer Power Station " " Commonwealth Edeco Co 97/02/26 28pp (2000-271-92080-295
- 9703138687 Revised EPIPsynchologing ray 2 to CEPIP-2231-02,pey 1 to CEPIP-2310 03,nev 1 to CEPIP-2320-03,rev 3 to CEPIP-2330-03,rev 1 to CEPIP-2330-03,rev 3 to CEPIP-2330-03,rev 1 to CEPIP-2330-03,rev 3 to CEPIP-2332-02 7 Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/28 69pp 62127 001-92127 005
- 9703149100 Adveste that on rave of GSEP Manual Rev 7J,Sections 9.0,2.0, 4.0,6.0.8.
  9.0 that wine recently distributed,Section Manders dtd Feb 1997 are correct.
   Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/04 Commonwealth Edison Co. 1p. 92078 351-9078 351
- 87002/8084 Confirms given to conclust routine and releasing at 1 pm on 970317 at Misson Emergency Operations Facethy to discuss status of LaSade leaves & offectivenesse of plant performance intercontental actions. LEACHAM N Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 SUBALUSKY,W.T. Commonwealth Edwar Co. 2pp 82210/298-92210/299

- 9763216336 Revised CEPPE, including 2000 same Table of Contents, lev 1 to CEPIP-2001-01, sev 3 to CEPIP-2210-01, sev 2 to CEPIP-2211-01, sev 0 to CEPIP-2211-02, sev 0 to CEPIP-2221-03, sev 6 to CEPIP-2230-01 & rev 1 to CEPIP-2231-01 \*\*Contents testion Co 97703/10 41pp 92235 136-92235 178
- **8703880808.** Revised EPPFunduting ray 8 to CEPF-2220-01 rev 7 to CEPF-2300-02 & rey 7 CEPF-2520-01.
  \*\*Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/03/15, 38pp. B2263 001-92253 039

#### H. General correspondence

- 9703110888 Forwards correspondence transmitted via unternel to J Zwokyalo from P Blanch clusing 9701(02:3) Registella correspondence be placed in PDR CLARICRJ 97/03/06 Document Control Brasin (Document Control Desig 1p 92108 801-92108 223
- -6703150963 Forwards NRC 970129 press release listing 14 NPPs that scarrent increased NRC regulatory sotion.

  92406-87. Afficient Not Assigned, 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKUJ A. Spp. 92108-187-92108-9210

### P. Operating Rouses stage documents & correspondence

- 9703030876 Confirms plans to have meeting on 970308 in Lieta,II. to discuss issues involving cooperate engineering organization.

  ### HEAD F. Region 3 (Fost 820201) 97/02/24 HQSMER,J Commonwealth Edition to 2pp 91931 019-91931 029.
- 9709090423 Forwards revised "ODCM" Matual changes sebmited to NFC olds as part of normal controlled document deliribations.

  8AGER,O Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/27 34gp 81983 001-91996 236
- -- \$77\$960442 Rev 1.7 to "CDCAL" \* Commonwealth Edecin Co. 96709/30 1,294pp 91893 035-91995 236
- \$793138194 Thriteenth period response to FOIA require for documents. Forwards App V records being stade available in PDR POWELL, F. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BINDER,N.S. Debevoire & Rimpton 24pp 92284-001-92267-173
- -0307139165 Informs that some Ironness experienced problems w/Marks Germ software Locations instructed to evoid using ADS & software error corrected soon after initial licensee rigil of difficulty.

  CURRENGHAMLU Radiation Protection Stanon 95/07/07 COOPER,R.W. Region 1 (Post \$20201) 370HTRUP Region 2 (Post \$20201) NORELINGUE Region 3 (Post \$20201) 3pp 92254 224-9254 225
- 9703110036 Clarifies util position on protection of MCVs during postulated hat shorts MCSNER,J B. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/06. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 2pp. 82046-356-82049-356.
- 8785598084 Informs that station has decided to eliminate Main Control Room from RPA & to educe boundary of RPA accordingly Change upgrades station operator work precontact.

  SUBALUSKY,W.T. Commonwealth Educin Co. 97703/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 2pp. 82201 180-9220) 161
- 9703210117 Forwards 190-day response to 61, 98-05, "Periodic Vanhoation of Dasign-Base Capability of Sertey-Related Meter-Operated Valves " HOSMER,J S. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/09/15 Document Control Branch (Document Control Basis) Epp. 92/29 112-82/298 117
- 9703250656 Publik SG day reporting requirement of (0CFRS) 45(a)(3) for LeSallin County Nuclear Power Station/Units 1 6.2 SUBALUSIKY,W T. Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 11pp 92251 225-92251 239

# G. Inspection reports, Iti Bulletins is correspondence

- 9709050454 Supple response to violations noted in map repts 50-979/95-11 & 50-374/95-11 Corrective actions.on 970104, MEP-12-03LA,Rev 2,LaSalie Nuclear Design into transmital (NDIT) site.App voxied \$4854,LESKY,WT Correctmental September Correct Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 91985 957-91888 359
- 9708090145 Responds to NRC 970124 ftr re-violations noted in respirate 50-373/80-09 8, 50-374/95-09 Compotive schome reviewed backbig of Action Requests (ATI), eclassified ARts & revised (API-300-01, "Action/Work Request Processing " SUBALUSKY, WT Commopweight Eclason Co. 97/02/24 LIESERNAN, Oto of Entorcement (Post 570413), 21pp. 92011 324-68011 344
- 8783908275 Forwards supply response to unresolved NRC Imp Reple 50-373/98-11 & 50-374/99-11 Controllive softwarkst shutdown achieved by automatic reactor screen w/full solutions.

  SUBALUSCY,WT Cosmissivedith Edges Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Data) Spp. 62000-345-92000-350
- \$780626467 Responde to NRC 970129 ftr re-vellatione rested in intep repts 50:373/98-13 & 50-374/95-13 Corrective actions revised procedure LAP-620-4, "Temporary Procedure Chapters," & devaloped suppliemental instructions to broatlyfnoot leak \$3JBALUSKY,WT Continuoved the 5chool Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 14pp 91998:254-61999-257
- 9760840286 NRC info Notice 97-006, "Westnesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Sectindary Side of Dry Once-Through SGs." MARTINETT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edean Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92005-200-32085-211
- \$703040308 NRC Info Notice 97-007, Throblems Identified During Genera Lin \$3-10 Cosecut Inspy." IMPRINCT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 1469 95036 212-92035 225

- 9783140142 NRC Into Notice 87-008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Casal Breaker Subcomponents."
  MARTHALT 87/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- S783140143 NRC Into Notice 97-000, "Introducte Mun Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Satoonie & Performance issues Associated W/Long MSSV (rise Pigning " MARTINI," T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, the Spp 92257-011-92257-019
- 97/09140144 NRC Into Nooce 97-010, "Liner Plate Completon in Contrate Continuents."
  MARTIN,TT 97/09/19 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92957 020-9257 031
- 9769290273 Preponds to NPC 970213 for re-violations noted in later highs 50-373/96-18
  8 50-374/96-18 Corrective accommended with a subtraction expectations procedure. LAP-100-40 with defining.
  SUBALISKY, WT Commonwealth Educin Co. 97/03/13 Document Control Stands (Document Control Desk) 3pp 62236 246-92258 246
- 9703290383 Responds to NRC 970213 ftr re-violations noted in imp repts 80-373/96-13,50-374/98-13,50-373-96-18 & 50-374/96-18 CAs mod to Unit 1 drain polypping will be asstabled groot to Unit 1 restart to prevent recursors of suptant disk sweet. SUBALUSKY,WT Commonwealth 64-bit Co 97/03/14 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 23pp 82235-029-92235-051
- 9703190135 NRC Info Notice 97-911, "Current Broson From Containment Subjoundstions of Nuclear Power Plants." MARTIN, TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 092-92257 042
- 1702160139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging 6 Fettine of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92287 043-92287 052
- 979326335 Responde to NRC fir re-violations noted in integraph 50-373/96-19 & 60-374/96-19 Corrective actions Sta Engineering Menager required that all NDITs be approved by Engineering Dept Head prior to select on 97/103
  SUBALLISKY,WT Commonwealth Edeon Co 97/23/21 Document Cantrol Branch (Document Control Dept) 7pp 92253 342-82253 348
- 8783208231 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Delicioni Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Flants" MARTIN.TT 97/03/24 Cornolidated Ritison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-053-92257-055
- 9703290181 Forwards SER to 990904 for automating relief requests CR-17 & CR-18 for second 10-year meanable map intensit, requesting relief from performing ASME Boiler & Pressure Vessel Code Relief granted CAPEAR A 97/03/24 JOHNSCHU Commonwealth Edison: Co. 2pp. 92248-225-92248-236
- →B700290 titl Sefety evaluation of second 10-year interval reserves into program plain requests for rakel CR-17 & CR-18 Commonwealth Edward Co,LeSelle County Station,Units 1 & 2 197/03/24 (bp) 922-63 230-922-65 235

# R. Periodio operating reports & retaind correspondence

- 9703080158 "Annual Rept for LaBella County Nuclear Power Staten for Jan-Dec 1998 " W/970228 to DACMOJF Commemwealth Edeon Co. 98/12/31 88pp 91982 001-01982 096
- 9703080101 "Efficient & Waste Disposal Serie-Annual Rept. Jol-Cec. 1999." W/970228. for DACIMO.F. Commonwealth Edwon Co. 98/12/91. 25pp. 92012 021-93012 045
- 970966478 Forwards fitness for duty performance data for sex month period onding 981231 9RONS,J.C. Commonwellin Edwon Co. 97/02/25. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 22pp 91954 313-81954 334
- 9703180271 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for LaSelle County Station W/970304 ftr CALFALL, DACIMO,F Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/29 13pp 92939-344-92039-356

# \$. Reportable documences, LERs & related correspondence

- #7000000000 LER 95-013-01 on 951120, declared cleent driven fire suppression pumps inoperable due to maintenantistion of TS. Will change trequency for performing maint to correspond w/ TS trequency W/570225 tr. VICKERS,R., DACIMO,F. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/92/25 Spp. 92039-029-92039-034
- 870366674 Special reption 970218/new seemic mondor equipment was wastalled Demensional incompetibilities was decovered between existing & new equipment New seemic monitor will be installed lested & placed in svo by 970308 DACMOUS Compromeetts Calson Co 97/02/27 Document Control Deski) 2pp 92000 343-92000-344
- 8763-108287 LER 97-002-00 on 970203, mean control from 5, washing equipment room ventileton are found outside design basis due to introlinguate writed design Will perform analysis to determine whether eye was capable of function W/870305 lb PANDEA P. DACHNO,P Commonwealth Edition Co. 87/03/05 Spp. 92046-345-92048-349
- \$765369148 LER 97-003-00 on 970213/mediaquate procedure for recling 4.16 KV twickingser breakers residts in secondary unqualified condition cartains draight brace Council by incomplete procedures Procedures revised W/970317 for MALLAVARAPUL. CACIMOF Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/03/17 bpp 92275 197-92276 142

9783290166 LER 97-004-00 on 970214,decovered that moomplate understanding of engineered safety features occurred Caused by incomplete understanding of variatins requirements of TB TB change submitted W/970317 for BLRNS,W., DAGIMO,R. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/17 5pp 92275 150-92275 156

#### V. Operator Exemplished

- 8793240332 Requirets termination of eonor reactor operator license for AA Clark, SOP-30977-1 SUBALASKY, W.T. Commonwealth Edison Co. 87/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Diskl). 1p. 92236.218-92236.218
- 9703040251 Issues NRC Adventrative Ur 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elementors of nell exam softedule for operator locations MARTINUT 97/08/06 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-92177 047
- 9703280383 Forwards operator tolerang exam which was administered during set of 941216 at Leanie BES,M.A. Ragon 3 (Post 420201) 97/03/13 NRC - No Detailed Aliffation Given 1,074pp 92185-001-92187-346

#### DOCKET 50-374 LASALLE COUNTY STATION, UNIT 2

### F. Security, medical, emergency 2, five protection plans

- \$703080304 Raw 1 to LZP-1250-6, "Handking Personnel Injuries " " Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/12 20pp 92003 928-92003 933
- 9703090276 Foregrate supplie response to unnectived NRC imp Repts 50-373/96-11 & 59-374/96-11 Corrective screen has shutdown achieved by entonishic reactor screen e/full applications SUBALUSKY,WT Commonwealth Edmon Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 6pp. 92000 345-92000 350
- \$703040308 Forwards response to RAI re review of central emergency operations facility BRCNS<sub>A</sub>) C. Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/02/27. Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Cosk). 17pp. 91979 252-91979 268.
- #763659313 "Commonwealth Edition Co Nuclear GSEP"
  " Commonwealth Edeon Co 97/02/27 186pp 92001 001-92001 186
- **5795104295** Reward EPIPs,including rev 5 to CEPIP-2200-01,nev 1 to CEPIP-2221-01,sev 6 to CEPIP-2300-01,nev 4 to CEPIP-2315-01, 8 nev 4 to CEPIP-2322-03 \* Commonwealth Echann Co U7/02/27 45pp 82048-001-92048-045
- E700E77007 Rev 6; to "Core Ed Generating Stations Emergency Plan (GSEP) See Americ LaSallo County Nuclear Power Station " "Commonwealth Educon Co 97/02/28 28pp 92030 271-82030 296
- E783158387 Revened EFIPs, analysing nev 2 to CEPP-2231-02, nev 1 to CEPP-2310-03, nev 1 to CEPP-2300-01, nev 2 to CEPP-2300-01, nev 1 to CEPP-2300-03, nev 3 to CEPP-2300-01, nev 1 to CEPP-2300-03, nev 3 to CEPP-2300-01, nev 1 to CEPP-2300-03, nev 3 to CEPP-2300-01, nev 1 to CEPP-2300-03, nev 5 to CEPP-2300-01, nev 1 to
- 9785118165 Advises that on vere of GSEP Manual Rev 71,5ections 0.0,2.0, 4.0,5.0.8.8.0 that were recently detrouted,5ection Headers did Feb 1997 are correct "Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/04 Commonwealth Edison Co. 10. 92076 351-82078 351
- 9763219064 Confirms plant to conduct routine ringl meeting at 1 pm on 970917 at Misch Energency Operations Facility to decurs status of LaSalto issues & officeivo-nees of plant performance improvement actions. LEACHUR N. Peppor 3 (Post 20201) 97/03/10 SUBALUSKY,W.T. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 2pp 92210-298-92210-298
- \$798216835 Revised CEPPhysiotiding 2000 series Table of Contents,rev 1 to CEPP-2001-01,rev 3 to CEPP-2210-01,rev 2 to CEPP-2211-01,rev 0 to CEPP-2211-02,rev 0 to CEPP-2211-02,rev 6 to CEPP-2221-02,rev 6 to CEPP-2230-01 & rev 1 to CEPP-2231-01 \*Contents Edward & 67703/10 41pp 92235 136-82235 178
- 9768260006 Revened EPIPs, including rev 6 to CEPIP-2220-01, rev 7 to CEPIP-2300-02 & rev 7 CEPIP-2320-01
  \* Commonwealth Edison Co. 67/03/16 38pp 92263 001-82263 009

# H. Garrest correspondence

- \$793119265 Forwards correspondence transmitted wa internet to J Zwotrests from P Stanch during \$79102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK,R.J \$7703/96 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 1p \$2109.001-82106.223
- #000190043 Forwards NRC 970129 press referse byting 14 NPPs that vicenant en-creased NRC regulatory action BLANCHP Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKI, J.A. 5pp 82105 197-

# P. Operating license sings documents & correspondence

- 8764666429 Forwards revised "ODCM" Manual changes submitted to MRC olds as part of normal controlled document distributions.
  SAGERLO Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/02/27 34pp 91998 001-91698 256
- -6793939442 Rev 1 7 to "ODCM" " \* Commonwealth Eduph Co. 98/09/30, 1,294pp, 91993-036-91996-236
- \$407190655 Informs that some licensees expenenced problems w/kierkn Genn-eoftware Loensees instructed to avoid using #08-8, software error corrected soon offer initial hodinate mipt of difficulty CINNWIGHARLL | Fledington Protection Stands 93/07/07 COOPERS W Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 92264-224-92264-225

- 9793140803 Clarifies util position on protection of MOVs during postulated hot shorts HOSANER, I B Commonweelth Edison Co. 97/03/06 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deals). 2pp. 92048-358-92049-358
- 9703190634 Informs that station has decided to elemente Main Control Room from RPA & to adjust boundary of RPA accordingly Change appraides susson operator work involvement.

  SUSALUSKY,W T. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/09/10. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deald). 2pp. 92201 160-92201 161.
- \$7002260117 Forwards 160-day response to GL 96-05, "Penodic Ventication of Design-Base Capability of Safety-Related Motor-Operated Valves " HOSMER,J 6: Commonwealth Edwar Co 97/09/15 Document Control Branch (Dec-ument Control Desk) app. 92/238 112-82/238 117
- \$703250068 Furfills 30 day reporting requirement of 10CFR50.45(a)(3) for LaSaffe County Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 & 2 SUBALLUSIC(.W.T. Commonwestin Edward Co. 97/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 11pp 92251.279-92251.280

#### Q. Inspection reports, IE Salistine & correspondence

- 8703090404 Supply response to wolstkone noted in step repre 50-373/96-11 & 50 374/ 98-11 Corrective accord on 970104, NEF-12-03LA,Rev 2,LaSalta Nuclear Design info Ingremital (PCTT) mis\_App voided
  SUBALUSKY,WT Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/24 Document Control Branch
  (Document Control Deek) 3pp 91969 357-91965 359
- #783058149 Responds to NRC 870124 to re-volations noted in inspirepts 50 373/96-08

  8. 50-374/96-08 Corrective actions reviewed backlog of Action Requests (AR) reclassified ARs & revised LAP-(300-0), "Action/Work Request Processing" SUBALUSKY, W.T. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/24 LIEBERMANU, Okc of Enforcement Post 870419; 21pp 62011-324-92011-344
- \$79366275 Forwards supple response to unresolved NRC frep Rects \$0-373/96-11 & 50-374/96-11 Corrective actions hat shutslown actions by automatic reactor sorem. W/Mil solitions SUBALUSKY,WT Commonwealth Edeon Co 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 6pp 92000 345-92000 350
- 878386487 Responds to NRC 970129 ftr re-violations noted in imag regis 50-373/96-13 & 60-374/96-13 Corrective actions revised procedure LAP-820-4, "Temporary Procedures Changes," & developed supplemental instructions to troublation lock SUSALUSKY, W.T. Commonwealth Education Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Cesto, 14pp. 91999 254-91999 257
- 97434406 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weakingsees in Plant-Specific Emergancy Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through SGs." NARTIN, T. 7 97/09/04 Consolidated Edwon Co. of New York, Inc. 909 92085
- \$79884\$39 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Gentino Ltr 88-10. Closecol Inece "
  MARTIN,TY 97/03/08 Conscisioned Edecon Co of New York Inc 14cp 82035 212-92085 225
- \$793146142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Potential Failures of General Electro Magne Blast Circuit Beatler Subcomponents " MARTIN, T.T. 97/09/12 Consolidated Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-001 82257-010
- #793140143 NRC Into Notice 87-009, "Inedequate Man Steam Safety Valve (MSSV)
  Setponts & Performance leaves Associated W7Long MSSV intel Piping "
  MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Conscituted Educin Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 82257.011-
- 1778\$140144 PMPC Into Notice 97-010, Tuner Pleta Company in Concrete Content MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92257 020-92267 031
- 8783240273 Responds to MRC 970213 fit to violations noted to interpretate 50 973/95-16 8 50-374/95-18 Corrective actions, procedure set 5 adherence expectations, procedure LAP-180-40 was clarified SURALISKY, WT Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 92235 245-92235 246
- 9763240263 Responds to NRC 970213 fir re-violations noted in map repts 50:373/96-13,60:374/96-13,50:373-96-18 & 50:374/96-18 CAs mod to Unit 1 drain pot piping will be installed prior to Unit 1 restart to prevent recurrence of repture disk which SUSALUSKY, W.T. Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/03/14 Document Coeffol Branch (Document Coeffol Branch (Document Coeffol Branch (Document Coeffol Branch )
- 9703190158 NRIC Info Notice 97-011, "Cornent Groson From Containment Sublounds-bons at Nuclear Power Parels" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 002-92357 042
- 9703180498 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thirmply included Accelerated Aging A Fasture of ITE/Sould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTIN,TT 87/03/21 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 82257-043-92257-062
- 702380355 Responds to MRC it re wolstons noted in map repts 50 373/96-19 3 50-374/96-19 Corrective actions life Engineering Manager required that all MDITs by ap-groved by Engineering Dept Head prior to wells on 970103 SUBALUSKY, WT Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/21 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 7pp 92353 342-92253 346
- 9703200291 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants"

  AARTIN T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-053-92257-059

- \$703280191 Forwards SER is \$60004 in submitting relief requests CR-17 & CR-18 for second 10-year intervals map interval, requesting relief from performing ASME Boder & Pressure Vessel Code Relief granted CAPRAR A \$7703/24 JOHNSON,I Commonwealth Edmon Co. 2pp. \$2248.228-82249.236
- -9702260132 Safety evaluation of second 10-year interval macrosco map program plan requests. for rehiel CR-17 & CR-18 Commonwealth Edward Co,LaSalle County Safety, Lights 1 & 2 . 97/00/24 Spp. 92246 230-92245 235

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8700000138 "Annual Rapt for LaSalle County Nuclear Power Station for Jen-Dec 1966" W/970225 for DACABOF Commonwealth Edwon Co. 96/12/31 56pp 21982-001-81982-066
- \$703060101 TErituent & Waste Outpoold Sern-Annual Rapt Jul-Dec 1985 \* W/\$70228 for DACMACF Commonwealth Edison Co. 95/12/31, 2590, 92012 021-92012 045
- 6709090479 Forwards fitness for duty performance data for ser month period ending 951231 870048,J.C. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/25 Decement Control Branch (Decument Control Deak). 22pp 91954 313-91964 334
- 8763100271 Monthly operating rapts for Feb 1997 for LaSalle County Station W/970504 for CALFAL. DACKAO,F Commonwealth Edwon Co 97/02/26 13pp 92039-344-92039-366

# 8. Reportable ecourrences, LERs & related correspondence

\$793098274 Special reption \$70218,new searing monitor equipment was installed Development incompetitiation was discovered between existing 5 new equipment/law searing 5 new equipment/law searing 5 new equipment/law searing 5 new equipment/law searing 5 new equipment 6.000 Commonitor 10 new force 10 new

#### V. Operator Examinations

- 6769346(SE Requesta termination of servor resolor operator bosnes for AA Clark,SOP-30877-1 SUBABLISKY,WT Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/05 Decement Control Granch (Occurrent Control Deak) 1p 92236 216-92236 218
- \$793646361 teases NRC Advantative Ur 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors re elements of netl ecom softedule for operator bostoning MARTINUT \$7703/06 Conecidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Bpp. 92177 040-92177 047
- \$763208983 Forwards operator bostomy exam which was administrated during whi of 9618/16 of Lacade SRES,MA Region 2 (Post 920201) 97/02/13 MRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1,074pp 92165-001-02197-346

# DOCKET 80-962 WATERFORD GENERATING STATION, UNIT 3

# F. Scourfly, martical, emergency & fire prefertion plane

- 9793109182 Forwards revised EPIPs including rev. 24 to EP-002-019,rev. 6 to EP-002-015,rev. 24 to EP-002-100,rev. 22 to EP-002-101,rev. 19 to EP-002-190 z nev. 14 to EP-002-190 Proportiary rev. 16 to EP-002-010 ž rev. 6 to EP-002-015 also enc/; 8 withheld GAUDET, T.J. Entergy Operations. Inc. 97.09705. Document Control Branch (Doou neith Control Death. 2pp. 92046-033-92046-957.
- -4R9:180182 Revised EPIPs, acteding nov 24 to EP-002-010, nov 6 to EP-002-015, nov 24 to EP-002-100, nov 22 to EP-002-101, nov 16 to EP-002-130, nov 14 to EP-002-180, nov 13 to EP-002-050 & nov 5 change 1 to EP-004-010

  \* Enlargy Operations, Inc 97/02/17 300pp 92048 035-02048 357
- 9703190989 Forwards ER Data Bys implementation documents. JOLICOEUR, J.R. Incident Response Branch 97/09/19 SAUL, K.L. SCIENTECH, Inc. 1p 92177 293-92177 293
- 9709240909 Ack for of 970221 in response to SALP rept did 970106 & forwards revised plant support section of SALP rept 50-362/96-99 MERSCHOFF,E W. Region 4 (70-6) 820201) 97/03/17 DUGGER,C M. Energy Operations, Inc. 3pp 92220 007-92220 106
- -97833461\$3 Remand plant support section of SALP rapt 50-382/86-89 \* Region 4 (Post 829201) 97/09/17 1p 92220102-422220108

# H. General correspondence

- BT03120367 Questions whether MYAPS mgl should be going south to help Entergy w/ problems instead of leverse BLANCHIP Afficiation from Assignad 97/01/16 ZWOLINSKLJ A 2pp 92106.094-92109.005
- -8/02/138947 Cacusases decision to risme Seldman as replacement for C Figgs 54.N/CHP Attention Not Assigned 97/01/24 ZWOLINSKUJA 1p 62108 152-92108 152

# K. Willly Final Sufety Analysis Report (FSAR) & amends

9783130000 informs that dispace made to de-opotrol off-set UFSAR imprising due to identified quality deficiency in tracking of receipt acts for UFSAR updates. Offsite occurs proposed to be detelled from controlled copy listing afficient as submitted 97FIDE W Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/03 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Gaventage 92/28/138-92128 139-92128

### P. Operating Roenes stage documents & correspondence

- \$700030824 Notification of homose meeting w/util on \$70324 to discuss update of W3 FOCUS plan HOWELLAT Region 4 (Post 820201) \$7702/25 Region 4 (Post 820201) \$pp 91831 001-91931 005
- \$705090229 Paquests that Waterford 5 portion of change effecting EDG and of the webdrawn & proposed orientes that added 8.9.4 factors g.f. & i be deleted GAUDET,T.J. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/27 Cocument Costrol Enterel (Docureest Costrol Deat). 2pp. 91980 023-91988 053
- ••#709009231 Proposed tech speca requesting that proposed changes that added 6.8.4 ft.Actions g.h. 8.1 be deleted 8 portion of change affecting EDG fuel of be withdrawn. Finlangy Operations, Inc. 97/02/27 29pp 91958 025-41959 953
- 9709088688 Advisor that current EOI programs for switchers will still be acceptable for need entervals based on current EOI snabber programs adequate its requirements specified in ASME Code, Section X, 1969 Edition BECKMER,w D 97/02/20 DEWEASE,J G Entergy Operations, Inc. 7pp 91932 344-91932 350
- 97031281984 Thirteenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made available in FOIA POMELL R. Diversion of Physician Information & Publications Services. Frost 840714) 97/03/01 BINDERIN'S Debevoire & Plimpton 24pp 92284 901-92287 173
- --8703140878 Safety evaluation accepting CEDG rept CEN 387-P,Aev 1, "Premarizer Surge Line Thomas Strainfortion Evaluation" 83/06/29 4pp 92384 217-92284 220
- \$780879148 Forwards staff evaluation rept of plantund 3 PFE submitted for external events & married 8000 & TER PATELCP 97/08/04 BUGGER,CM Enlargy Operations, Inc. 11pp 91998 232-91996 316
- -8703070164 Revend, "TER of IPE Submittel & RAI Responses for Weterford-3 Steam Elector Staten."
  MUSICKI, J. LIN,C.C. Brookhaven National Laboratory FORESTER, J. Senda National Laboratories Fin W-6448 97/02/26 Office of Nacient Regulatory Reasanth (Post 941217) 73pp 81898.243-91898.316
- \$793139014 Ack recept of \$70206 response to 951009 request for into per 10CFR50.560) re-adequacy & availability of design bases into No add into needed PATELLCP 97/03/07 DUGGER.CM Enterpy Operators, Inc. 3pp. 92107.341-9247.349
- 9703140013 Withdraws request to detete woust easer of pping determined to be not readily accessible during operation GALIXET,T.J. Enterty Operations, Inc. 97/03/11 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Detel) 2pp 92137
- 6703179179 Forwards request for add into re use of ASME code cases N-509-1,N-509-N-524 & 5-46 DONOHEWJJN 97/03/13 HAGANJJ Entergy Operations, Inc. 8pp 92191 925-92191 332
- 8793909082 Requests that insted portions of change affecting EDG fuel of be withdrawn. GAUDET,T.J. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/05/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deer). 2pp. 92205-306-92206-307.
- \$703199103 Responds to RAI in TS change request MPF-36-168.permiting use of 10CFR50.App J.Opton S for performanto-based contaminant leakage testing for type A.B.3.C bask rate leakage (AADE-T, J. Enterpy Operations, Inc. 87/03/14 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 92201-212-52201-222
- -8798190108 Proposed tech specs re 10CFRS0,App J,Option B performance-based contemment leakage techno for type A,B & C teck rate tecting

  1 Entangy Operators, Inc. 97/03/14 Spp 92201.215-92201.222
- 970326049 Requests that TS Bases Change be withdrawn.per conversation w/etaff GAUDET, TJ Enterpy Operations Inc. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deals) 2pp 92205 272-92205 279
- 9703198066 Provides addition to receive discrepancy re-design & feeling of continument viscusin robot instrument sensing times periodiciting primary containment. GAUDET,TJ. Enterty. Operations, fine 97/09/17 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 7pp 92201-326-92201-332
- \$703240205 Provides util required 195-day response to GL 98-05 request that increases selablish program,or ensura effectiveness of carrent program,to verify on pseudio basis that \$6. MOV's continue to be capable of performing their salety functions DEWEASE,J G. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/08/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 6pp 92242 213-92242 220
- 9703240238 Notification of 970321 meeting w/util in Rockelle,NID to discuss continument solution doesn & tenning bases for bookly PATEL,CP 97703/18 BECKNER,WID 4pp 92196 311-82195 314
- 9703270195 Forwards conscised amend 123 to borne NPF-38 T8 page 3/4 7-14 contained type introduced by NPC staff & 9" wider wet cooling tower should be removed PATEL CP 97/03/25 DUGGER,C M Entergy Operations, Inc. 3pp 92275 223-92275 227
- \$79336606 Forwards engineering evaluation of introgen gas pockets in LPSI piping for review EWING E.C. Enklargy Operations, Inc. 97/03/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 14pp 92271 045-92271 062

- Q. Inspection reports, IE Building & correspondence
- 8783868232 Ack receipt of 970205 suppl fit informing NRC of steps latinar to correct violations noted in map rept 50.382/98-24 HOWELLAT Region 4 (Post 520201) 97/02/27 DUGGER,CM Enlargy Operations, Inc. 5pp 91956156-91956
- 8783048385 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Weekneemer in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Dece-Through 90s "MARTD&TT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92035-203
- 97630-6836 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Ltr 89-10 Closeout Ingos " 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 14pp 92035-212-92035-225
- 9793199118 Forwards map rept 50-362/97-03 on 970209-28 Violations noted but not cred & being considered for excellent distributionent action. HOVELLA, Region 4 (Post 92201) 97/93/07 DUGGER,C M Energy Operations, Inc. 3pp 32076 074-92076 031
- spion 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/07 10pg 82078 079-92078 091
- 8783129070 Responds to violations noted in map rept \$0.382/96-14. Corrective actions entitlescald expectations in procedure Mi-003-431 & participant being to determine flow & pressure were set at violator recommended values.

  GAUDET, TJ. Entertry Commonds, Inc. 97/09/19. Document Control Branch (Document Control Debt), 7pp 92125 137-92125 149.
- \$783149036 Revines robot request (\$1-017,rev 1,App 2 to read as listed in eathorization requested per 10CFR50 \$56(p(\$)(s))
  GAMDETT J. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/93/11 Decument Control Stanch (Document Control Design 2pp 92137 356-92137 356
- \$703146142 NRC Into Nation 97-005, "Potential Falums of General Section Magne-Steel Circuit Streeter Subcomportation" MARTRI, T. " 97/03/12 Correlated Edition Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 9703140145 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inedequate than Steam Safety Velve (ASSV) Betponts & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping " MARTHLT 1 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, the Ripp 92257 011-92257 019
- 9708140144 NRC trio Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corrosion in Concrete Continui-MARTINUTT 97/09/13 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92957 020-92257 031
- 9703170355 Notification of Iconasc meeting w/sit on 970406 to decuse madequate ounterunent tan cooler flows HOWELLAT Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/19 Region 4 (Post 820201) Spc 82116 265-92118 300
- 9793240000 Ack Rr of 970221 in response to SALP rept did 970104 & forwards revised plant septom section of SALP rept 50-882/98-99
  MERSCHOFF,E.W. Region 4 (Prest 620201) 97/03/17 DUSGER,C.M. Enlargy Operations, Inc. Spp. 92220 087-92220 106
- -9703249182 Revised plant support section of SALP rept 50-962/98-99
  \* Region 4 (Port 820201) 97/03/17 1p 92220 102-92220-108
- 9703260171 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on 970325 to discuss NPO enforcement policy as epolisic to nonescalated enforcement. VASCUEZ,M. Region 4 (Fost 820201) 97/03/20 Region 4 (Post 820201) 17pp 92227 061-92237 087
- 9703190139 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Correct Exceson From Containment Subfounds-tions at Nuclear Power Rants." ### NUCLEAR TO 19709/21 Connolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 9703190459 Suppl 1 to NRC linip Richos 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging 8 February III EP Sould AC Relays Used in Sensy-Related Applications." MARTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92
- 9708290329 Forwards evep rept 50-352/97-01 on 970127-31 & noted of violation HOWELLA T Region 4 (Post 920201) 97/63/21 DUGGER,CM Enterpy Operations. Inc. 5pp 92277-059-92277 133
- -B70328034 Nobce of violation from map on 970127-31 Violation noted as of 970131, safety-related contentnat atmospheric relates eys was not included at increase 10CFRSO-65 mendiomo program acceptage 670-680 (Post 820201) 87703/21 3pp 92277-094-92277-096
- #783288338 insp. rept 50 382/87-01 on 870127-31 Violetione noted: Major enserings repected operations, major 8 engineering
   Region 4 (Poet 820201) 97/03/21 37pp 82277 087-92277 183
- 9709280238 NRC (nio Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Continues at Ruches Power Plants" 8497TMLT T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 6pp. 82257 083-
- 9793280296 Acts receipt of 970310 for informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations included as map rept 50-382/96-14 (3WYNN,T P. Region 4 (Foat 820201) 87/09/24 DUGGER,C M. Entergy Operations, the 4pp 92265 190-92265 161

- 9703280278 Foresttis map rept 50-362/97-02 on 970112-0222 8 notice of violation GWYNRLT P Report 4 (Past 820201) 97/23/24 DVKGGER,C M Entergy Operations, Inc. 4pp 92290 130-92290 168
- 6793250280 Notice of violation from into on 970112-0222 Violation notice as of 970210, lostesse did not perform surveys required by 10CFR20 1501 that resulted in faiture to post "Caution, Fladioschive Mail" sign Pagan 4 (Post 320301) 97/03/24 2pp 92290 135 92290 136
- -6765260285 isap rept 50-362/97-02 on 670112-0222 Violatione noted Major erase shapecood obstatione,maint,engineering & plant support \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/24 24pp 92290 137-42290 182

#### R. Pariodio conceting reports & related contributed and

- 9703180102 Monthly operating raps for Feb 1997 for Waterlord 3 W/970317 for FREEMAN, D.S., GALIDET, 7 J. Enlargy Operations, Inc. 87/02/26 7pp. 92205 329-92205 336
- 8703050240 Forwards Street for duty performance data for ax month period from 980701-1231
  GALIDET,7 J. Entargy Operations, Inc. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Occument Control Deck) App. 92002 186-92003 189
- 9. Reportable occurrences. LETTs & related correspondence
- 9709040836 LER 97-001-00 on 970129,RIS 1 97 contamment recision valve does not have "direct" position indication Caused by incorrect pagement was made that EFW FCVs had administry position Condition Rept 98-1659 was generated W/970227 is GAUCET,TJ., LECHARD,TR. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/27 Spp. 91990 318-91990 324
- 9709050179 LER 97-003-00 on 970130,process shallon computer card fellod on essential services chilled legist train 8 Caused by Optim fuse on process shallon control New PAC card intelliged & calibrated W/970305 ft GAUDET, T.J., LECNARD, T.R. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/03 7pp 91991 025-91991 035
- 9703060692 LER 97-002-00 on 970130,72 h adherunirative action estitement emered due to declaring studdown cooling HX B inlet & outlet valves SI-1258 & SI-1128 inoperable Valves declared operable after installation of rated devices W/970303 for GROPP/A LEGNARD,TR Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/03 Spp. 92039-040-92039-049
- 9703100863 LER 97-004-00 on 971031, determined interpretation of TS surveillance 4.5.2.5.5.2 was incompct Caused by plant not receiving flow rate specialed in TS surveillance recomment DCT tube ofeened W/970305 fit GAUDET, T.J., LEONARD, T.R. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/06 10pp 92108.325-82105.334
- 8783180018 LER 97-905-00 on 890715, faiture to perform coolers flow frow trop operating bypass surveillance occurred Caused by faiture to implement procedural controls to test reactor coolers flow flow bypass Event will be introteined W/670310 for JARFELL J., LECNARD, T.R. Enterpy Operations, time 97/03/10 8pp 98208.246-92208.253
- 8783568222 LER 97-005-00 on 979221,discovered vord at Penetration 39 doring ultra-some leasing of LPSI Caused by TS 4.6.2; not being completed post-maint invoked TS Requirement Serverfurce 4.0.3 to complete TS 4.5.2; W/970324 bt GAUCETT, LEONARD,TR Enterpy Operations, Inc. 87/03/24 6pp. 82275.186-32276.166

# V. Downtor Examinations

8708040251 legage NRC Administrative Ltr 97 02 to still holders of OLa or CPs for nucle-ar power reactors re-elimination of neil scient schedule for operator identify MARTIN,TT 87/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82177-040-

# DOCKET SO-384 MEDCHESIA RESEARCH PEACTOR

# H. General correspondence

F783118295 Forwards correspondence transmitted we internet to J Zwolingio from P Blanct during 970102-37 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK,R.J. 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dask). 1p 92108 001-92108 223

# DOCKET 50-365 TAKAHAMA, UNIT 1

- Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletins & corresponds
- 9611999173 Forwards earlyt evaluation of homeon amend in fixed production for plant, units 1 & 2 Proposal to modify SRs in during & mangrows swamp receipting so both units & relocate to FSAR acceptable 8AGC+8.0 96/11/03 MATTHEWS,0 9 2296 293-82266 294-99.
- DOCKET BO-817 SUSQUENAMIA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 1
- F. Becurity, medical, emergency & fire protection plane
- 6793:1990/22 Informs of entention to install modifications to respect concerns re-info-notion 92-015 to support completion of review 5 spirity invaluation of SSSS Fire Pro-tection Sets Situations (Methodology Styrakil, R.G. Petrangiyanjas, Power 5, Light Co. 97/03/12 Cocument Control Breach (Document Control Death) 1p. 22198-555-92196-956.

### G. Adjudicatory correspondence

- \$763109619 Twelith period response for FOIA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (ref FOIA ecomptions 4,5 8) PUSHIN L. Dension of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/02/20 SMIDER,N S. Debevoue & Plangton 4pp 32030 204-42039 246

### P. Opwiding Source stage documents & correspondence

- 9780000036 Forwards amends 163 & 194 to isoenees NPF-14 & NPF-22 & safety evaluation Amenda change TS 38 12 for each unit to permit previous contamination feetage testing of MSN/s at either 22.5 pag or 45 gaig according to type of test PSLUSNY\_C 97/12/28 BYRABLES Pannayéranta Power & Light Co 4pp 91940 316-31940 329
- -8793830444 Amende 163 & 134 to homese NPF-14 & NPF-22 changing TS 3 6 1 2 for each unit to permit primary contaminant heritage leating of MSIVs at either 22.5 page of 45 pag according to type of test to be conducted STOL2\_IF 97/02/25 dop 91940 3194190 326
- ••6703030445 Spirity evaluation supporting amends 183 & 134 to beensee NPF-14 & NFF-22
  \* 97/02/26 3pp 91845:327-91940:329
- 9763060985 Forwards notice of consideration of issuence of arrends to faithly operating postures & opportunity for intering POSEUSHY,C 97/02/26 BYRAM,R.G. Permiylvenia Power & Light Co. 3pp. 91992 349-91992 359
- -9793098372 Notice of consideration of sequence of amends to bosiness NPF-14 & NPF-22 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for bearing-Amende would change TSe to include excitons that would define a perinn withdrawal of control rods STO(2,145 977/22/28 Bpp \$1992-385-91992-385
- 9408210118 Lists IPEs being sont under separate cover for use in performing work on IPE Right Insights program DRCUMANT Several Account Issues Branch (860717-941217) PRH W-6185 94/06/16 CAMP,A-L Baricks Melicola Laboratones 1p 92265 171-92265 171
- -BESCHESBOOK Frontands agends for 980911-12 IPE Samor Review Sound meeting in Rockville, MD to discuss contractor-developed technical availation repts for \$1 Lucie & Committee Peet & staff evaluation rept for Subgestants
  HODGES, MW Division of Systems Technology (Post 941217) 98/08/12
  MMLERUH J Region 1 (Post 820201) 3pp 92287 014-92287 016
- 9703190166 Formerds SE granting plant rated requests 1RE-24 & 2RR-21 ra 10-yr interval intervals intervals intervals into the program plant STOLZ\_JF 97/02/07 BYRAM\_RIG Permighteres Power & Light Co 3pp 92/109 520-92/109 520
- -9796198190 SE authorang rekel requests 1RR-24 & 2975-21 for Units 1 & 2,respectively re-first 10-yr interval inservice image program plan \* 97703/07 dpp 92109 223-92109 228
- 9709190496 SE authorizing rehal requests 1RR-24 & 2RR-21 for Units 1 & 2 respectively to first 10-yr interval intervals may program plan 97/03/07 App 92109 223-92109 229
- 9703-190157 Provides response to NPC staff RAI did 970115 in electrical recision at Suggestierns 965 SYRAMARIG Renneyteens Power & Light Co. 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig) 12pp 82201 274-92201
- 9703240210 Forwards receiving company capt for Feb 1997 for Susqueherne Steem Electro States, Units 1 & 2 & rev 7 to ODCM SYRAAUR G. Fenn'sylvenise Power & Light Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Cest) 1p. 92247 027-92247 257
- -6763258010 Rev 7 to "Susqueherne SES CDCM" " Permishana Power & Light Co. 67/01/30 -222pp -62247 036-92247 257
- 9702250848 Submits proposed rev which changes lobal allowed secondary containment bypase testage from 5 soft to 9 soft, based on revised offsite some analysis 6YRAMAR G. Perceyverse Power & Light Co. 97/03/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death). 11pp 92246 345-92248 359
- Frequency Contaminant above descended contaminant bypass leakage from 5 sch to 9 sch based on revised offste dose energies. Perneyhears Power 5 Light Co. 97/03/17 App. 92248-356-92248-359.
- 9783270989 Provides response to GL 96-05, "Periodic Verdication of Design Basis Capathisty of Satisty-Related Motor-Operated Velves." SYRAMUR G. Pennsylvenie Power 6 Light Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 12pp 92268 001-42269 012
- 9793280911 Forwards proprietary calculation EC-FIADN-1929, Rev 0, "SSES Design Gram LOCA Dose Consequence Evaluation Determining Altowable Conferencesh Sypass Lisabage Including Effects of Supprisesors "Calculation withheld GYRABIA G Peringsylvania Power 5 Ugbt Co 97/03/16 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 8pp 92257 100-92257 106
- #749210194 Notification of 979325 meeting w/etil in North BethesdauMD to discuss NRC staff comments on homeon (TS submitte)
  POSLUSMY,C 97703/19 STOLZ,J F 4pp 82220311-92220314
- 9703278256 Submits RAI re TS change requeels to convert to suprove TS (PLA-4488) for plantury(s 1 & 2 POSILISHY)C 97703/24 BYRAMAR G Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 142pp 92259 UN 92259 142

87932800285 Documents correction to Kritick 970213 (responding to NFIC request for add. Into its adequator & treatability of design bases into 8YPAMUR G. Panetyfetena Power & Light Co. 97/03/24. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest), 2pp. 92280.086-92280.087.

# O. Inspection reports, IE Balletine & correspondence

- 6749690146 Informs that predecesoral enforcement conference on 991112 re-map conducted at plant during periods of 960611-950790 has been reacheduled for 970321 W/o end COCPERIUM 87/02/19 EVRAMARIG Perintphysion Power & Light Co. Spg. 91931 095-91931 239
- \$703160005 Responds to NRC 970129 for re-violations noted in map roots 50-367/95-13 8: 50-366/95-13 Corrective actions closed HELB doors, assued for re-HELB door violations 8: assigned HELB door responsibility under site engineering organization BYRAM/IG Penergykening Power 8 Light Co 97/05/03 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deat) 5pp 92049 319-92046 323
- 8783840385 NRC Into Nonce 97-005, "Westweepen in Plant-Specific Emerginary Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side "MARTINITY 87/03/04 Consolidated Edgen Co of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92080 209-2008 21
- \$763846338 NRC into Motos 97-007. "Problems identified During Generic Lit 89-10 Glostout Imppe" MARTIN,TT 97/03/96 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 14pp. 82030 212-92035 225
- 9793139196 Forwards SE granting plant relief requests 18R-24 & 28R-21 to 10-yr mierwell menvoer map program plant STOLZ, JF 97703/07 BYRAMAR G Penneylvania Power & Light Co 3pp 82109-220-0-2109-226
- -6703186116 SE authorizing relief requests 1RR-24 & 2RR-21 for Union 1 & 2,raspectively is litel 10-yr interval inservice insp program plan

  97/08/07 6pp 92109 223-92109 226
- 9703148608 Ack receipt of 970303 fb informing NRC of ships taken to correct violation inter-repts 50-367/96-13 5 50-368/90-13
  PASCIAK.W.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/07 BYRAM.R.G. Penjayivania Power 8 Light Co. 3pp 92106 163-92106 165.
- 9703149142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breater Subcomponents." IAAPTRILT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edech Co. of New York, Inc. 5pp. 92287 001-92287 010
- 97/03140145 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Insulaquate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Selposits & Performance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping "MARTINGT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edecin Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 011-92257 019
- 9703189168 Notification of agreticant licenses meeting 97-26 w/util on 970321 predectional enforcement conference to address inoperatinity of "E" emergency cleant generator for 20 days.
  PASCAKW J. Region 1 (Poet 620201) 97/03/12 Region 1 (Poet 820201) 32034 219-92134 219-92134 220
- 87031189072 Informs of intention to install modifications to resolve concerns re-infonotice 92-018 to support completion of review & safety evaluation of SSES Fire Protection Safe Shutdown Methodology BYRAM, RG. Penneykarin, Power & Light Co. 97/03/12. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak). 1p. 92198-358-92198-356.
- \$700,190155 Requests approval of revision to Reflet Request RRPT-7 to ISI Pressure Teel Program for plant, Units 1 & 2 Alternate provisions, lands 8YRAM,R G. Pennsylvesis, Power & Light Co. 97/03/12. Document Centrol Granch (Document Centrol Dails). 7pp. 92208-92208-936.
- 9703190166 Requests approved of revision to Rebet Request REPT-8 to 63 Pressure Test Program for plant, Units 1 & 2 Albemate provisions, listed 6YRAM, R.G. Permishance Power & Light Co. 97/09/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) Spp. 82206-3256-92206-343
- 9703260888 Forwards map repts 50-387/97-01 & 50-388/97-01 on 87011+-0224 & notice of weighten Violations affer identified by NRC or received in degradation of safety related components PASCMX, W.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/14 BYRAM,R.G. Permaylvinna Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92245 193-92246 241
- →8782208083 Notice of violations from map on 970114-0224 Violations noted operations failed to ensure automatic actions occurred after "Unit 2 Recomb Declarge H2 Concil-H-H"manuscator atomate a filter goals earned a New H concentration of 8%. \* Region I (Post 820201) 97/03/14 app 92245 196-92245 203
- -6782200000 Insp repts 50-387/97 01 & 50-386/97-01 on 970114-0224 Violetons retail Major areas respected operations, ungreening, when 8 plant support \* Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/14 3500 92245 204-82245 241
- 9709250845 Requests approved of rev to relief request RRPT-5 to ISI Pressure Test Program for plant, Units 1 & 2 & relief from ASME code requirement that it harkage codus at botted connection.botting shall be removed & evaluated w/IWA-S100 SYRAMAR G. Perneykvania Power & Light Co. 97/08/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch )
- 9709190134 MRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Erosion From Contempent Subfoundations of Nuclear Power Plants." 5MATTHLTT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 11;pp. 92657-092-92257-042

- 4743180139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027. "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Festive of ITE/Gould AC Foliats Used in Setsty-Related Applications." MARTINLT 97/03/21 Controlleted Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92
- 9703280283 Requests re-valuation of NRC daniel of Reliaf Request RR-12 based on automoted into 5YRAMAR G. Pennsylvania Power & Light Co. 97/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dask) 3pp. 92280 048-92280 068
- 8793208221 MRC Into Notice 97-013, "Delicant Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants "

  BARTIN,T T 97/33/94 Comparied Educar Co of New York, Inc. 6pp 92957 059-

### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$783979194 "Namber of Personnel & Person-REM by Work Code & Job Function Code 1996 " W/970229 Nr BYRAM.R G Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 96/12/91 2pp 92029 959-92029-950
- 6743106020 "Generator Residual Waste Grennel Rept for 1996 for Susquehanna Steam Electric Station "W/970220 for BELLES,T.D. PanneyArania Power & Light Co. 96/12/31 12pp 92044-342-92044-359
- 8783145119 Forwards FFD performance rept covering period of 960701- 1231 87RAM(RIG Permayavana, Power & Light Co. 97703708 Document Control Branch (Occument Control Deek) 3pp. 92136 009-92136 011
- 8793248210 Forwards anonthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Susquehanna Steam Electric States Ungs 1 & 2 6 nov 7 to CDCMA BYSAMAR G Pennsyfrense, Power & Light Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek). 1p. 92947 027-92247 267.
- -0703240219 Monthly Operating rept for Feb 1907 for Susquehamme Seeam Electric Station, Unit 1 MATTERINS Permay/varus Power & Light Co 97/02/26 Sept 92247 028-92247 035
- -9709259010 Rev 7 to "Susquehenne SES ODCM" \* Permisyhenne Power & Lught Co. 97/01/30, 222pp, 92247 096-92247 257

#### S. Reportable occurrences, LERs & reinled correspondence

- 9703080173 LER 97 004-00 on 970201,mector core literated power exceeded 102% Caused by lune feature on crossit card in pump generator speed control top Core thermal power reduced to within design limits,orcust card replaced W/970228 in ELLIS,5 J. KUCZYNSKI,G J. Permisévania. Power 8. Light Co. 97/02/29 Spp. 92039 240-92039 244
- 9703160902 LER 97-002-00 on 970130,RWCU Sys detta-llow assistance automat to be non-conservative Caused by madequate documentation of design basis for subjects. Revised exposts calculations, & corrected delta-flow extport W/070303 CODD/HSTON,CT, KUCZYNSKLGJ Pennaykanas Power & Light Co. 97/08/03 4pp 92108 335-82108 338
- 9703190948 LER 97-003-00 on 970151,condition prohibited by plans TSs Re leaking of individual control rode identified Caused by personnel error TS amend request issued to NRC Training on event provided W/970508 fir WEHRY, WEHRY, FR, KUCZY 92108 265-92106 298
- 9703110211 LER 97-006-00 on 970204,closed sys integrity was winded by esting Tested redundant contaminant extension between the periodical W/970305 to COCCMSTON, CT, NCCZYNSKI,GJ Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 97/03/05 4pp 92109 035-62109 039
- 9703176088 Forwards e-met from A Clerk re-event at plant, for placement in PDR POSLUSNY, C. NRC No Detailed Affiliation Geren. 97/03/13 NRC No Detailed Af-filiation Geren. 1p. 92135-049-92139-050
- —9703179978 Submits into re stuttown of plant. Unit 1 due to EHC manoperation causing uncommunical optiming of turbune bypass valves during startup. CLARICA Attliation Not Assigned 97/03/12 Office of Public Attains (Poet 911117) ip 22138 060-92136 050.
- \$783278134 Forwards copy of resolution of comments on preliminary excident sequence precursor enables of expertitional event at plantums 1
  POSLUSNY,C 97/03/24 BYRAM,R G Pennsylvania Power & Light Co Spp 92354 339-92254 349

# V. Operator Examinations

- 9703979190 Documents 970220 mpt moeting w/util in Region I office to decuse issues re-exam development & applicant performance identified in soom rept 98-12 W/view proptor
  MEYER G.W. Region 1 (Post \$20201) 97/02/26 SYRAMLR G. Permightent Power &
  Light Co. 12pp. 91979-029-61678 041
- 8789848291 (asuse NRC Administrative Lin 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for negle-ar power reactions to elimination of radi exam achadale for operator log-rang MARTINITT 97/09/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177-040-92177-047

# DOCKET SI-384 SUSQUEHANNA STEAM PLECTRIC STATION, UNIT 2

# F. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plane

9703190872 Informe of intention to metal modifications to reactive concerns re-information 22-016 to support completion of seview & safety evaluation of SSES Fire Protection Safet Structure Martinoplogy.

BYRAMR G. Perin

#### Adjudicatory correspondence

- 9703180818 Twelfin partial response for FOIA request for documents.App U records being withheld in part the FOIA exemptions 4,5 & 5; PUSILIAN L. Division of President of Information & Publications Services (Post 99774) 97702/26 68(DER,N S. Debevoise & Pimples App 82938-204-92038-246
- -8763108029 Parisilly withheld memo re Director Decelor 98-18 re patition filed by P. Starch on 940413.
  HCLLANUE HIRC No. Deteiled Affiliation Given 98/11/25. THE CHARRAIAN, JACKSCRES A Commissioners (Post 750(18) 1p. 92038.215-92938.216.

### P. Operating Boards stage documents & correspondence

- 9703090425 Forwards amends 162 & 134 to licenses NPF-14 & NPF-22 & substy enables on Amends change TS 38 t.2 for each unit to partial pricesy continuous feating of MSVA at either 225 pag or 45 pag proceding to type of time PCSLUSRY/O 97/02/25 EVFAMI/FG Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 4pp
- -\$103030447 Amende 163 à 134 to hoenees NPF-14 à NFF-22 changing TS 3-8 1 2 for each unit to permit preney conferement leakage tealing of MSIVe at either 22.5 pag. or 45 pag according to type of MsI to be condected STCLZ
- 4703030444 Safety evaluation supporting amends 160 & 134 to licenses NFF-14 & NPF-22 97/02/25 3cp 91940 327-81840 329
- 9763039459 Provides methodology reli connection to amend 165 to towner NPF-22 re-changes to plant. Unit 2:75 stemming from acheduled use of Seemans Power Corp ATRUM -10 test 5 included additions to Administrative Controls Section 6:9:3:2 BYRAM, RG. Pannayfeares Power & Light Co. 97.02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 2pp. 91955:255-91955.255
- 5703960005 Forwards notice of consideration of measures of arrends to facility operation between 8 apportunity for bearing POSLUSHY,C 97/02/28 BYRAMUR G Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 3pp 91992 349-91992 355
- -0793956372 troppe of consideration of sequence of smerter to bearses NPF-14 E NPF-22 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing Amends would change TSQ to include sections that would define & parent withdrawel of control rode. STOLZ,J F 97/02/28 Spp 91992 352-91992 356
- 9408210119 Lasts IPEs being sent under separate cover for ass in performing work on IPE Plank Insights program

  DRIOUNIANT Severe Accident Heuse Branch (880717-941217) FIN W-6188 94/06/
  16 CAMPAL Bands National Laborationes Tp 92286 171-92265 771
- -9689990005 Forwards agends for 969911-12 IPE Senior Review Board impelling in Rockville,MD to discuss contraction-developed technical evaluation repts for St Lucie & Conservitie Peak 8, stall evaluation right for Susquelleuries.
  HOCIGES,MW Develope of Systems Technology (Poat 841217) 96/06/13 MILLER,HJ Region 1 (Post 820201) 3pp 52287 014-92287 016
- \$705130166 Forwards SE granting plant revel requests 1RR-24 & 2RR-21 or 10-yr antival meannos anto program plan STCX.2\_IF 87/08/07 BYRAMAR G. Penneylvania. Power & Light Co Sop 92109 220-82100 22
- e763136180 SE multionang neivel requests 188-24 6 288-21 for Units 1 & 2,respec-tively ne first 10-yr interval insertace theo program plan \* 87/03/07 dept 92106 223-92109 225
- 9793190157 Provides response to NRC staff RAI did 970115 ne electrical inclusion at Susque harve. SES BYRAMAR G. Permisylvana Power & Light Co. 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 12pp 92201 274-92201 255
- #703178179 Forwards eating of consideration of statutings of anneal to learner NPF-22 & apportunity for treating-reliated to 961218 application which will instable 24 distrib op-erating cycle 8 picthonas use of ATRUM-10 field in treation PCSLUSHYC B7/03/12 BYRAM,R G Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 3pp 92131-917-92131-324
- -8709170176 Notice of conscirutation of equations of amond to bounce NPF-22 & proposed MSHC determination & opportunity for financing. Amond would make lasted changes to TS for plant to reflect inhibition of Extro Last cycle BRINKMAN,D-8 97/09/12 Spp. 92191-320-92191-324
- 9763198286 Forwerds addendum to spokusson for anseed to locates (6PF-22 re-school-uled upp of Septimizs Power Corp ATRIUM-10 fuel Proprietary Staf-97-01(F), row 1 and End writhheld SYRAKER & Pennsylvania Power & Light Co
- -9709190242 Application for addendum to amend 168 to bosons NPF-22 to acted/464 use of Surreins Power Corp ATRIMIA-10 feet 6YRAM, R.G. Pennsylvania Power & Light Co. 97/03/12 9pp 92201 140-92201 148
- -8703190349 Proposed tech specs, revieng ANFS methodology & one flow depends MCPR salety length \* Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 97/03/12 11pp 92201148-92201159
- EPE3248290 Forwards monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Susquisherna Steem Electric States-Units 1 & 2 & rev 7 to ODCM BYRAMAR G. Pacintyfvense Power 8 Light Co. 97/08/17 Document Centrol Branch (Document Control Clerk) Tp. 82247 027-42247 257

- -9703258010 Rev 7 to "Susquetenna SES COCM" " Pennsylvaria Power & Light Co. 97701730, 222pp, 92247 096-92247 257
- 8782358607 Application for amend to because NPF-22,requesting ray to permit leading of ATRIBAT-10 Rich in Drift 2 core during Operational Condition 5, Perturbing BYRAM,R G. Pennsythenia Power & Light Co. 97,097.17 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Deat): 13pp. 82242 345-92243
- -9703290008 Proposed tech specs 5.3, "Resider Core."
  \* Pennsylvania Power E Light Co. 97/00/17, 2pp. 92243 358-82243 359
- 9703250045 Submits proposed say which changes total allowed secondary continues bypass leakage from 6 acm to 8 soft to seed on revised offerto does shalpsee SYRABAR G. Ponterlysens. Power 8. Light Co. 97/05/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Ocea), 11pp 92246 545-92348 356
- -9789398051 Proposed tash appear changing total allowed secondary containment trypass legistips from 5 acih to 9 schippsad on reveat offsite does analysis
   Penneyivama Power 6 liight Co. 97/03/17 4pp. 92249 358-92248 359
- 9709270240 Provides interporate to QL 98-05, "Periodic Vertication of Design-Basis Capatienty of Salety-Related Motor-Operation Visites." BYRAM/RG Pariotythetia Provid & Light Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch-(Document Control Desk). 12pp. 92268-001-92268-012
- 9703250011 Forwards proprietary calculation EC-RADN-1028,Rev 0, "SSES Ceage Base LOCA Dose Correctionne Evaluation Determining Allowable Containment Bypass Leatings Indicating Effects of Suppression." Calculation in thinkid BYRAMA G. Parinsylvania Power & Light Co. 97/03/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) Spp. 92257 100-92257 105
- 9783218186 Mosficehon of 970326 meeting w/ust in North Sethesde.MD to discuss NHC stati comments on licenses ITS substituti POSUUSNY,C 97/03/19 STOLZJF 4pp 9222031142220314
- 9743270227 Forwards notice of consideration of returnos of amend to tigense NPF-22.proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing Notice relates to 970317 application in locating of ATRUM-10 fuel into reactor code during CONDFTION 5 POSLUSHYC 97/03/19 SYRAMAR & Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 3pp 22201 346-82281 359
- -9708270828 Nonce of consideration of spaulines of amend to license NPF-22 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing Amend would modify design features Section 5.3.1 of TS to reflect ATRICHA-10 design POSLUSNY,C 97/93/19 11pp 92261.349-92261.359
- 9704280167 Notification of 970326 meeting w/Perintsylvania Power & Light in Rockville/MD to discuss submittally supporting use of Abrilla-10 fuel in Susquetanna Steam Blocking Statent, Use 2 POSLUSNY, C 9709/24 STOLZ, F 4pp 92248 256-82248 239
- 9704270255 Submits RAI in TS offeege requests to convent to enprove TS (PLA-4486)/for pland, units 1.8.2 POSLUSNY,C 97/09/24 BYRAM,R G. Pennsylveries Power & Light Co 142pp 92259 001-92259 142
- 6743236236 Documents correction to fit did 970213 responding to NRC request for addition to adoquecy & znakohity of design bases into BYRAM,RG Percepterate Power & Light Co 97/03/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 2pp 22280 056-92280 067

# O. Impection reports, IE Dulletine & correspondence

- 870303614# Informe that precisosomal enforcement conference on 981112 to map occupated at plant district periods of 960611-960730 has been rescheduled for 970321 W/o and COPPER W 97/02/19 BYRANAR G Pennsylvania Power & Light Co Spp 91031 035-91031 039
- 8793109065 Responds to NRC 970129 for re-violations noted in map repts 50-387/95-13 & 50-388/95-13 Compotent school HELB doors, issued for re-HELB door violations 3 scanging HELB door responsibility under site engineering organization BYRIAM, R.G. PenneyName Royer & Light Co. 97/09/03 Doorment Control Branch (Doorment Control Detail) Epp. 92048-319-92048-323
- 9703940285 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Weeknessee in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Relating Secondary Side of Dry Once-Timough SQs," 6AAFTIN,T T 97/03/04 Compositived Edition Co of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92085-203-92085-211
- 9703040338 MRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Curring Géneric Lir 69-10 Closéout Inspir " MARTIN,T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of Meer York, Inc. 14pp 92035-212-92035-225
- 9703130163 Forwards SE granking plant relief requests 1RR-24 & 2RR-21 to 10-yr interval intervals interprogram plant 8TOL2 JF 97/03/07 BYRANUR G Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 3pp 92109-220-92109-225
- 9709190199 SE authorizing retail requirets (RR-24 & 2RR 21 for Units 1 & 2,respectively refirst 10-yr enterval inservice map program plan 97/03/07 dpg 92109 223-52109 228
- 9709140909 Ack recept of 970303 to informing NRC of maps taken to correct violations; noted in map repts 50-367/96 13 & 50-388/98-13
  PASCIAK/W.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/09/07 BYRAMIR G. Pannsylvania Power & Light Co. 3pp 92106 153-92106 160
- 9703140342 NRC tale Notice 97-008, "Potential Faitures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breater Subcomponents." MARTINIT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257.001conscr.pdf.
- 9703140143 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inscirculate Main Steam Safety Valve \$455V) Selports & Refloration Islante Associated W/Long MBSV Intel Piping "MARTH/TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 82257-011-92257-019

- 9763170265 Forwards RAI in plant second 10-year exercal invenues map plan request for raisof RR-13 POBLUSHY,C 97/03/12 BYRAM,R G Permayerama Power 6 Light Co 8pp 92105 947-42125 362
- 9703180168 Notification of agraticant licenses meeting 97-28 w/still on 970321 predectional enforcement confirmes to address inoperability of "E" emergency dissel generator for 20 days.

  PASCAN,W.J. Region 1 (Poel 820201) 97/03/12 Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 92134-215-422134-220
- 9703199672 Informs of unimition to Initial modifications to resolve concerns he infonotice 92-016 to support completion of review 8, safety evaluation of SSES Fire Protection Safe Struttown Mathodology SYRAMJ S Perinadysiane Power 8 Light Co 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 1p 92188 356-92198 355
- 9703190955 Requests approved of revision to Robot Request RRPT 7 to 15t Pressure Tool Program for plant Units 1 & 2 Alternate provisions, reled 9YRAMAR G. Permaykame Power & Light Co. 97/09/12 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Disk) 7pp. 92205 329-92206 335
- 9703160184 Requests approved of reviews to Relief Request RRPT-8 to 19/ Preserv Test Program for plant/Units 1 & 2 Afternate provisions, inted 8YRAMAR G Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 97/03/12 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 6pp 92206 936-8206 345
- 9765146144 NRC Info Notes 97-010, "Uper Plate Common in Concrete Commuments" MAPTIN,TT 97-03/13 Comminished Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 82257-060-82257-031
- ETERS208085 Forwards into repts 50-357/97-01 & 50-358/97-01 on 970114-0224 & notice of violations wither identified by NRC or resulted in degratation of salety-related components PASCAK, W.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/08/14 8YPAMAR G. Permaykama Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92245 193-92245 241
- ##702280098 Imp repts 50-387/97-01 & 50-388/97-01 on 970114-0224 Violations noted Major grees impacted opticitions, originating maint & plant support \* Region 1 (Post \$20201) 97/03/14 (http://doi.org/10.0001)
- 9703250045 Requests approved of revito relating request RRPT-6 to ISI Pressure Test Program for plant Units 1 & 2 & relief from ASME code requirement that if leakage occurs at bothad connection being shall be removed & evaluated w/fWA-3100 BYRAM, G. Penneyheten Power & Unit Co. 97/63/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) Epp. 92252 150-92252 154
- 9703190136 NRC tale Notes 97-011, "Cement Ensure From Containment Subtoendstions at Muclear Power Plants." MARTM, 7.7 92/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 11pp 92957 032-9257-042
- 9709190199 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Ageg & Fature of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Salety-Related Applications " MARTRILT 97/02/21 Consolidated Edison Co of Mew York, Inc. 10pp 92257
- 9703280222 Requests regreshation of NRC denial of Retel Request RR-12 based on submitted into BYRANLE G Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 97/03/21 Document Control Granch (Document Control Desti) Bpp 92280 048-82280 055
- 9708290231 NRC Info Notice 97-018, "Delicent Condetons Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, T.T. 97/05/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92257-053-12267-056

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8780878184 "Number of Personnel & Person-REM by Work Code & Job Function Code 1906 " W/970226 ftr 8YRAM,R G Personytvaria, Power & Light Co 96/12/31 2pp 92029 369-92026 360
- 9793100020 "Generator Readual Whate Biancial Rept for 1996 for Susquisherini Steam Section Station" W/970228 for BELLES,T D. ParmyYrania Power & Light Co. 96/12/31 12po 62044.342-92044.353
- 8763146119 Forwards PFD performence rept covering period of 980701- 1231 BYRAM,R G. PerstayArtins Power & Light Co. 97703703 Document Control Branch (Coverent Control Deat): 3pp. 82138 009-92138 011
- 6786246210 Forwards monthly operating rept for Feb 1967 for Susquehenna Steum Stectric Station, Units 1 & 2 & net 7 to COCM SYRAMAR & Periody-denie Power & Light Co. 97/09/17 Cocument Control Stancti (Document Control Desk) 1p 92247 927 92247 257
- -67022-0219 Monthly Operating wept for Feb 1997 for Susqueharma Steam Electric Station, Unit 1 MATTERNUS Penetry/wents Power & Light Co 97/02/29 app. 82247 028-42247 095

# 9. Reportable occurrences, LERs & Historic currespondence

9709170969 Forwards symbol from A Clark re-event at plantifor placement in PDR POSLUSNY,C NRC - No Delated Attlighton Gwan 97/09/13 NRC - No Detated Atflighton Gwen 1p 92138 040-92139 050 STOCKETONO LER 97-001-00 on 970210 loss of both trains of emergency senticinges room cooking occurred Counsel by under-eczel thermal overload protection Replaced thermal prefixed protection & superied fan dephases damper W/970318 for CONDINATION.CT. KUCZYNSSO,S.J. Pennsylvania Power & Light Co. 97/03/15 Spp 92247 018-92247 020

### V. Operator Examinations

- 9709070156 Documente 970220 mpt meeting w/utif in Region ( office to discuss cause re-extin development & applicant performance identified in exam right 95-12 W/www-gaptis.

  MEYER.G.W. Region 1 (Post 920201) 97/02/26 BYRAM,R.G. Perinsylvania Power & Light Co. 13pp. 91979-029-91979-041
- 9780540391 Issues NRC Adjustestwinks Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactions ris elementation of niell exam achievable for operator licitating MARTINLT 97/02/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177 040-32177 047

#### DOCKET 50-200 ST. LUCIE PLANT, UNIT 2

# C. Utility Environmental Report (ER), amende & correspondence

saorosósis Forwards salety evaluation supporting C-E Owners Group Rept CEN-367-P.Rev 1, "Preseurace Surge Line Thermal Stratification Evaluation" NONFISJA Prosect Directores INE 83/05/29 GOLDBERGJIN Florida Power & Light Co 3pp 92884 214-82264 216

#### F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- ••831)130955 Advises of 931013 exemption request by usi from certain requirements of 100FR73 55(q/E)-8 temaste set 931013 for requesting elementors. End withheld RAGHAYANI, Project Depotement 8-2 93/11/05 PASSETTI, 8 Francia, State of Spp 92284 300-92284 502
- 8783185194 Theteenth partial nationes to FOIA naquest for documents. Forwards App Y records being made evaluable in FOIA POMPLIA Dimension of Freedom of Intermeton & Publications Services (Post 840714) 87/03/01 BMDEFINIS Debevoise & Phrisphon 24pp 82284 001-92287173
- -9699118076 Forwards safety evaluation accepting bosinese proposed EAL rev for plant. E559G.TH 96/09/05 HEBOON,FJ 3pp 92297024-92287026
- -9611040312 Foreigne PAI re GL 92-06, "Thermo-Leg 330-1 Fee Bernets" Leatensee request to submit sential repts under path of attension, that provided into specified in RAI CALVO\_IA 96/10/31 PERMINART,F M 4pp 92257 051-92287 054
- -4792180414 Safety evaluation supporting proposed rev & sancosted justification Proposed EAL rev for plant consistent w/guidance provided by NUREES-0564 & allowable developes 86/09/05 2pp 92267 027-92287 028
- \$003126661 Filleenth partial response to POIA request for records. App Y records end a available in POR PUCHUNIL. Develop of Fraedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/06 BHIDER,NS Debevoise & Pempion 7pp 92221 001-92229 324
- -8793120147 "Plant Information Gook, Vol 1-Emergeny Response, Units 1 & 2 "
  " Commessoners (Post 750119) \$2/07/24 400pp \$2221009-92222057
- 97403±09076 Revised EPPE/including rev 12 to HP-200, "Health Physics Emergency Organization" & rev 13 to C-110, "Collecting lines Set of Post Adoptims Samples & Guidelines for Establishing Inventory Control "W/970311 ftr SCAROLAJ, STALL,) A Ronde Power & Light Co. 97/03/11 40pp 92241 001-92841 040
- 8780346129 Confirms schedule charges in schedule for completion of mode to Thermo-Lag Ere barriers at plant Links 1.3 Zan response to NRC GL SE-08. PLENSETT, F. Florida Power & Light Co. 67/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). Spp. 92242 929-92242 931

# Q. Adjullatory correspondence

- \$793508016 Tendith period response for FOIA request for documents App U records bang writhed a part (ref FOIA exemptions 4,5 8 6) PUGINA L Division of Freedom of Hermitector & Publications Service (Post 940714) 97/02/28 BMIDER,N S Debevioles & Plempton 4pp 92038 204-82038 246
- -9703190000 Partelly will that mamo discussing Circulars Decision 95-07 which demospationers request for various enfortment actions against Florida Power & Light & its employees with the Comwind SERCLK NRC - No Detailed Affection Given 95/06/05 THE CHAMMAN Commissioners (Post 750119) 2pp 92/06/224-92/05/225
- 879\$190.104 Thirteenth period response to FONA request for documents. Forecards App Y records being made existable in PDR PCMSULR: Direction of Francisco of Information & Publications Services. (Post 940714), 97/C3/01 BBNDER,N.S. Debevoise & Plampine, 24pp. 82284-901-92287 (73
- -9688199060 Forwards notice of issuance of Director's Decision under 10CFR2 208,for transmitted to Ofe of FR for publication. GRAYJJR Ofic of Enforcement (Post 979-13): 95/05/11 LESAR,MT NRC - No Detelled Alleston Gress 1p. 92285 167-92298 162

#### H. General correspondence

- 9703190818 Twelfth partial response for FOSA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (net FOSA sectimptons 4,8 & 5). PUGHUN L. Cention of Freedom of Information & Publications Sensors (Post 940714) 97702/28 BHQGEQUE Debeyons & Playpion 4pp 98008 204-86066 246
- -6702100076 Parhally withhold fit ack recept of 960607 fit to concerns about being forced to leave Floride Power & Light Co,St Lucie facility because of concerns expensed to MTC (GMATONIS,A Pageon 2 (Post 620201) 96/06/16 Affication Not Assigned 1p. 92006 231-92036 231
- 9709250968 Requests change to util official avoilets for St Lucie 1 & 2 & Turkey Point 3 & 4 & 4
  & 4 & 4
  PADUANO HIN Florida Power & Light Co. 97709/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 1p 92252 970-92252

### J. Incurator & Indometry Information

F790288009 Provides into an nuclear property insurance program
PADUANC, HIN Florida Power & Light Co. 97/03/18 Document Control Stranch (Document Control Deet): 1p. 82262 071-9258 071

### P. Operating Roomes stage documents & correspondence

- 8403298318 Requests FR publication of notice of coepideration of requence of senands to becomes DFR-67 & NPF-18 & proposed NSRC determination & apportunity for hearing on 840222 request to retocate instrument response tree lands. NORRIS, A Proposed Detectorate 8-2 84/03/22 NRC No Detected Affection Governance 9-9 94265 110-94265 712
- 970004870 Forwards 1996 Annual Madiosotive Efficient Release Rept for St. Luze, Units 1 & 2 per 10CFR50 36(a)(2) & Sections 6 9 1 7 & 6 14 3 of ptant T3 Rept covars penal from 980101-1231 Procedure, and STALL\_JA. Florids Priver & Light Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Desk) 1p 91978 513-91978 239
- -9709648979 Rev 18 to "Offste Dose Calculation Manual (CDCM) "
  "Florida Power & Light Co 96/09/23 183pp 91978 008-91978 239
- 9703110949 Forwards summary of meeting on 970213 in plante replicant learning of to decide performance improvement plans,sell assessment corrective actions & effectiveness of employee concerns program Lat of effectives,add & handouts end JRUANICA Report 2 (Post 800251) 97/09/20 PLUNKETT,T F Florida Power & Light Co. 72pp 92019-981-92019-192
- 9703060272 Forwards "St Lucie Plant Status Meeting " STALLLIA, Fjoetig Power & Light Co. 97/02/28. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 1p. 92010 268-69010 352
- -6783958273 "St Luce Plant Status Mayong" " Florida Power & Light Co. 97/02/21 8402 82010 269-82010 352
- 9793190018 Twelfth partial response for FOKA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (tiel FOKA expreptions 4,5 & 6) PUGHAN L. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714) 97702-726 (BINDERIN'S Debevore & Principlon 4pp 82038-204-88098-240
- --6783190072 Partially withheld fit responding to 960602 its informing of difficulties in funding employment On 960613 MRC reviewed fit of 960606 8 determined that circumstances wasterpland further review for potential inclutions. TAYLOR, IM OTO of the Excultive Director for Operations, 96/08/29, GRAHAM, 8 Sensite 2pp 92036 229-92036 230.
- -9709190981 Periodly withheld memo declarang Director Decemon 95-08, DD-95-09.DD-95-10-8 DD-95-10-8 DD-95-10-8
- -0793190908 Parhally withheld memo depositing drop-in wait of J Broadhead,chairman & CEO FPE, Group & chairman & CEO FPE, Co & J Goldbarg JONES,8 MRC NO Detailed Adliation Green 97/02/29 THE CNAIRMAN Commissionary (Popt 790118) Spp 82036 234-92038 243
- 9703120184 Thereenth pertel response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made evaluable in PDA. POWELL, R. Division of Fredoin of Indometion & Publications. Services (Post 949714) 97/03/01 BINDER, N.S. Debevoice & Plimpton. 24gp. 92284-001-92287-173.
- -8302016816 Decurses technical assertance request in readying need 8 where of continuous care reactivity mentioning for C-E reaction, per E Menticholi 921022 request No action required to change either current or improved STS JONESE, Resettor Systems Branch 99/01/22 BERKOW,N Project Directorate IN2 3pp 92284 095-92284 037.
- -8392939199 Notification of \$30304 meeting w/intersee in Roofwills, AID to decute ournint listude at global NORPRS J.A. Project Denotorate II-2 90/01/26 BEPIKOW/H N. Project Orectorate II-2 3gp 92294 048-92294 040
- -8302118121 Prequests that FCUA-63-047 request be deposed of by sending easing documents dentifying reactors in FL regulated by 168R. BERICOW,H.N. Project Denotionate 8-3-93/02/03 MULLINJ. Program Management, Policy Development & Analysis Staff (Post 970411). 1p. 92264-049-92264-049.
- -8302118181 Responde to 92(022 request for technical assistance in resolving need for 8 means of continuous core reactivity monitoring for facility informs that no action request to change lucidity outself or emproved 31% of facility informs that no action (aquest of change lucidity outself or emproved 31% 93/02/04 MERSCHOFF,E W Region 2 (Post 820201) 2pp 92264 059 82264 051

- 4402190296 Confirm temporary waver of compliance granted per 930212 request re-retel from TS 4 5 1 1 s.1, "Confirmment Vessal Integrity" TS request vessel integrity be development once every 31 days by ventying visited peretrateurs LAMASC C Assested Descrit for Region in Reactors BS/02/16 GOLDBERGUI H Florida Power & Light Co. 3pp. 82354 052-82284 854 ance granted per 930212 request re degrey " TS requires vessel integrity vessel penetrations
- -\$382246199 Informs that usit withdraw request to grant proprietary status to unit re-sponse to NRC request for addition or interobation of USI A-65 BERKOW/HIN Project Directorate IN2 93/02/22 GMSCHLG Card Engineering & Geographics Branch 2pp 82294-039-92894-058
- -8383909936 Notification of 930406 mosting w/util in Rodonlie,MD to discuss current meure at plants NORRES JA Project Desctorate (1-2 93/09/03 BERKOW/HIN Project Desctorate (1-2 3pp 82264 070 92284 072
- -6903:108138 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of sessingle of enumerate to licensee DPR-57 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on request to GL 69-01 & NURSG-1301 in CDCM NORPHS J.A. Proposed Directorate 8-2 63/03/05 NRSC No Detailed Affiliation Green 3pp 92284-079-92294-061
- -9002108151 Forwards SE granting request for proposed elimination of dynamic effects associated w/high energy pipe nightine in PCS piping from licerang & during bases by application of leak-before-break facthiclogy Use efforts begin in 1993 NORRES. J.A. Project Directorate II-2 93/05/05 GOLDBERIG. J.H. Floride Power & Light Co. Spp. 82264/073-82264/075
- -\$38\$290269 Motification of 930331 meeting w/util in Rockwille,MD to discuss status of Active licensing actions NORFBS,J.A. Project Directorate II-2 49/03/18 BERKOW/HIN Project Directorate (I-2 3pp 62264 065-92264 087
- -636466073 Discusses 930331 meeting w/ust in Pockville, MD is status of all active lookes NORRISJ A Project Constants 8-2 93/04/06 Project Directorise 8-2 2pp 9224-099-92264 100
- -8304080288 Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to remove requirements for alternate translating from TS LARNAS,G C. Assestant Director for Region II Resolves 95/03/31 PARTILOW,J G. Assestant Director for Projects (Post 870-411) 390 92284-096-92284-096
- -5366879197 Requisits FR publication of motor of consideration of assumed to because DFR-57 & NSF-18 proposed MSFC determination & opportunity for hearing on \$30520 request re-changing surreplance interval for purforming flow test. NORRESULAL Project Directorate 8-2: \$3705726 NRIC No Detailed Artificiation Green 3pp \$2254 127-92254 129.
- #396118282 Summery of 930602 meeting w/usi in ments of business access control sys that usi desires to use at plants Lat of estimates 3 meeting handouts end. RASHAVAN,L. Proyect Directorate It-2 83/08/04 Project Directorate It-2 30pp 92241 130-92241 160
- 8399298242 Summery of 930610 meeting w/uld in Jano Beach,FL re technical & mgt/ administrative issues of common interest to facilities NORRIBJ A Project Directorate II-2 93/06/22 Project Cirectorate II-2 63pp 92264 161-92264 218
- -8007080898 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of sistematic of amends to kneeds DPR-67 & MPF-18 & proposed NSNC determination & opportunity for hearing on 830021 request re-changes to 15s Section 6.5
  MORRIS, A. Project Directorate 8.2 99/07/92 MRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 3pp 92294 221-9284 223
- -9807190185 Informs that some houncess expenenced problems w/Media Germ activate Lipensees instituted to avoid using ADS 8 activate error corrected soon after rotal licensee rept of difficulty.

  CUNNINGSHAMLU, Pacadeon Protection Branch 93/07/07 COOPER,R.W. Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 92284 224-92284 225.
- -9908190832 Forwards util 830721 Excernile clarifying into ne generic resues 70 & S4.per taken MORRIS,JA Project Directorate U-2 93/08/03 Project Directorate B-2 App 82284 238-82284 242
- --H308230237 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of statusnos of Amenda to Incenses DFR-87 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 930723 request is new state for protection against radiation NORIFIS, J.A. Protect Chrostometer In.2. 83/08/16. NRC No Detailed Affliction General 3pp 92284 251-82284 233
- \*\*#286200110 Forwards SE accepting licenses 901220,811206,920511 & 1009 responses to GL 90-06, "Power Operated Rebot Valves & Block Valves Rebenshirty & Add Low Temp Overpresure Protection for Light Water Reactions"

  JONES JR C. Reactor Systems Branch 93/06/09 BERKOW,H M. Proyect Directorate
  8-2 1p 92284 243-82284 243
- KI44 Forwards safety evaluation & technical evaluation rept granung rebet or ang atternatives in TER, from inservice techniq program requirements for pumps -8309080344 Forwards safety euthorizing eternatives in TER, from inservice teams program of the second section of the second section of the second sec
- --#3090909092 Forwards salety evaluation accepting via 990122 proposed changes to TS to explainment guidence in GL 88-01 CUNNEWSHAM, J. Rediction Protection Branch 83/08/26 BERKOW,H N Project Orrectorate II 2 to 82284 263-92284 269
- -\$309\$\$8544 Requests add into to PWR plants under PD 8-2 to response to GL 92-01;fev 1 STROSNIDER, J.R. Materials & Chemical Engineering Branch 99/07/19 BERKOW,N.R. Project Directorate I 2 6pp 92284 233 92284 238
- -8810640329 Ferwards SE accepting util 93072J application for proposed TS changes concurrent plan to implement revised 1DCFR2O. Skis for Protection Agentel Radiation. CUNRNIGHAM L.J. Radiation Protection Branch 93/09/28 BERKOW,H N. Project Directorate is 2. 1p. 92284-281 92284-281.

- -9818180116 Progress FFI publication of notice of consideration of assumes of amend to learner NFP-16 & proposed MSHC determination & opportunity for healing on 930923 request in changes intick to TS 6.2.3 NORRISUA Fraged Directorate H-2 83/10/12 MRC No Detailed Alliginon Given 3pp 92284-296-92284-297
- -6311660142 Requests FR publication of notice of estimate of amends 123 & 61 to liquidate DPR-67 & NPF-15, respectively Amends relocate PIETS to ODCM or process control set.

  With the control set of the control of the control set of the control set.

  With the control of t
- —8311106131 Requests FR publication of solver of assence of amends 124 & 82 to because OPR-67 & NPF-18 Amends change surrelitance enterval specified for participating air or smoke flow test through contaminent spray headers from 8 to 10 yes. MCRR82J.A. Propert Directorate II-2 33/11/06 NRC No Distailed Afflighton Green 2pp 92284 303-92284 304.
- -Bittle18512 Forwards EA & FOREI on unit 831013 & 1102 imp requesting examption from centern requestrents of 10CPF17355 re-assessors.storage & mitravel of bedges for contractions granted executed access to protected enter of sits NORHEBA, A. Propert Department is 2 83/11/17 GOLDBERGUIH Roude Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92284-305-92284-311
- -8312130300 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of stautage of amend to foreign DPR-87 5 NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination 3 opportunity for hearing on 931028 request in done 3 mangrate surveys from TSs NORTS, J.A. Project Description II-2 93/12/03 NPG No Detailed Adillation Gaven 3pp 92284-312-92884-314
- -8382948382 Requests PR publication of notice of consideration of sequence of greend to liganomic DPR-67 & NPF-16 & proposed MSHC determination & opportunity for imparing on 931026 integrets to change TS 4.5.1.2.a consistent w/NU/REG-1632 NOPMS-3.A Propost Developes N-2 92/12/92 NRC No Detailed Alliaeton Green 4pp 82/94/315-92/94 S16
- #312239125 Forwards November 1980 monthly rept to provide expeditions dissemina-tion of 100FR21 moliters NORRISJLA Project Desctorate 8-2 83/12/16 GOLDSGRGJ.H Ronds Power & Light Co 6pp 82264 319-62284 324
- -6312378078 Requests FR publication of notice of envance of envents 125 & 45 to income; DPR-67 & NPF-16 Amends necessary to implement new Standards for Pro-tection Against Rededon (10CFR20) (NOFRES) A Project Orectorie 8 2 93/12/18 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gaven 1p 92/284 325-92/284 325
- -8818296116 Decuses recent Orector's highlight on facility low power operation to stanich lust to haid refusing outage acheduted for Feb 1994 Locasee first not been antening TS LCCs & has larged such work only to secondary eye BEREYOW, HN Project Directories II-2 93/14/16 MURLEY,T E Office of Nuclear Research Regulation, Director (Fost 670411) 1p 82884 326-92284 326
- -0401130063 informs that public meeting will be held on 940202 & 03 to decuse proposed generic for suppli & draft NUPES-1482 re-guidence on developing acceptable interview teating program.

  NORRIBLY A Project Deciderate II-2 94/01/10 GCLDBERGUIH Florida Power & Light Co. Spp. 92284 337-92264 339
- -B401240224 Forwards safety evaluation re util 990523 request for TS change re dele-tion of movable moore detector option from TS Proposed change acceptable JONES, R C. Reactor Systems Branch 94/01/12 BERKON/H N. Project Directorate 8-2 Spp 92284 849-92284 340
- -9408140128 informs that changes submitted in Rev 7,for plants are consistent w/pro-vapors of NDCFR5084 & are acceptable for including in respective security plants re-apones to 931308 for RAGNAYANL Project Orectorate 8-2 94/02/01 GOLDBERG,JH Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92264 345-92284 346
- -8408140878 Forwards SE re-epitated methodology for statestical combination of superturnibes Methodology acceptable for application to Unit 2 when C-E 10x16 fivel assembles utilized JONES.R C Reactor Systems Branch 94/02/06 BERKOW,H N Project Directorate R-2 5pp 92284 029-82884 039
- -6403079236 Advases that ust will conduct investigated; into allegation RH-64-A-0038 through Nuclear Safety SPEAKOLT Program & results will be forwarded by 940404 GELSER, JE Floride Power & Light Co. 84/02/22 Decument Cowtrol Stanct (Decument Control Dekid to 92365 085-92283 086
- #4030#442 Recuess FR publication of notice of resusnes of smente 129 & 65 to instruce DPR-67 & NPF-16/respectively Amenda change TS section 6 0, "Administrative Controls." tive Coatrols."

  NORFISJA Project Directorate II-2 94/03/02 NRC - No Dotated Affiction Given 2pp 92295 088-92285 067
- -9403190232 Decuses ale access & desimply requirements for NRC imperiors STORRUP Region 2 (Post 920201) 94/02/11 GOLDBERGUH Florida Power & Light Co. 4pp. 92265 061-92265 064
- -8483800219 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of statistics of amend to former DPR-87 3, proposed NSHC determination 5, opportunity for heuring on 940229 request to determination frequency critical for QA studies. NORRISEJA Project Directorate (I 2 94/03/22 NRC No Distaled Affliction Greek 3cp 92285 112-92286 115
- -SASSAGE 193 Decreases, review of flow evaluation for intercement negative penetration in presentation STRICSHIDER J.R. Mattenste & Chemical Engineering Branch 94/03/31 SERICOVICTO Project Orectorate (I-4 (Commany TVA Project Directorate) (Post 900803) 2pp 90286 128-92286 129
- A48468211 Forwards SE to request to use alternative material for replan of printeuts: or instrument notates SALP input Mee and: STROSMIDER,I Meteralis & Chemical Engineering Branch 94/03/28 BERKON,H N Division of Reactor Projects UTI (Post 870411) 1p 82285 122-92285 122

- 6494606049 Requests FR publication of notice of essuance of amende 127 & 66 to features CPR-67 & NPF-16 Amende change TS 4 6 1 2 s. "Containment Leakage Surveillance Requirements" to be consistent in/gadance of NURED-1432 NCRRISJA Proyect Disschorts N-2 94/03/30 NRC No Dataled Affiliation Given 2pp 92285 128-92286-127
- escenses 2 Forwards SE of logical rept NTH-TH-01, "RETRAIN Model Qualification Decrease of Heat Removal By Secondary Sys." Logical that parti-ted stands generator rechargeton for mether Turkey Point nor St Lucia SALP input and month of Reactor Systems Branch 94/03/31 BERKOW,HIN Drymon of Reactor Projects - I/B (Post 670411) Epp 92286 139-92265 149
- Sencotics3 Topical safety enclusion of NTH-TR-01, "Wetren Model Qualification Decrease of Heal Removal by Secondary Sys" -"Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Director (Post 670411) 94/02/31 4pp 92265 192-92265 149
- -\$404080284 "Technical Evaluation Retrain Model Chalification Decreace in Heat Removal by Secondary Syst HTH-TR-01" "International Technical Services, Inc. NRC-03-90-027 ITB/NRC/98-10 94/03/04 NRC No Detailed Alfiablion Gryst 14pp 92285 158-92265 170
- -M04280378 Forwards SE of topical rept NTH-TR-01, "RETRIAN Model Qualification,Decrease of Heat Removal by Secondary Sys" Util has not justised steam generator redelization for plants NORRESJA Project Directionate 8-2 94/04/19 GOLDBERG,JH Florida Power & Light Co. Spp. 92285 153-92265 187
- 9404290392 SE of topical right NTH-TR-01, "RETRAN Model Qualification, Decrease of Histo Removal by Secondary Sys." NRC decontinued review.

  Filanda Power & Light Co. 84/04/19, 2pp. 82285 156-92295 170
- M219179 Lists IPEs being sont under separate cover for use in performing work on (PE Plack Insights program)
  DROUMMAT Severe Account Issues Branch (880717-941217) FIN W-6185 94/05/16 CAMPAL Series National Laboratories 1p 92285 171-92285 171
- SUBCRISCO Requests FR publication of ecocy of consideration of securice of amend to incenses DPR-67 & MPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for tearing as 940528 request to relocating servinc monitoring instrumentation NOPRS-1. A Project Directorate II-2 94/05/17 MRC No Detailed Atlanton Given 3pp 92265 186-92265 190
- ###156077 Requests PR publication of notice of consideration of statutate of entereds to feetness DPR-67 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for featuring on \$40725 request or smert review yearous TS sections NORFIBIA Project Desclorate (I-2 94/08/10 NRC No Datased American Green app \$2265.309-92285.211
- 9468258287 Informs that review & approval by NRC of trensee 840715 fit requesting approval of ASME Section IX Codes Cases 2142 & 2143 not requested NORRISJ A Project Directional 8-2 94/98/17 GOLDBERQUITH Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp 82265 212-82285 213
- 5489129186 Requests that PM for each CE plant review licenses response to (3), 85-19 to ensure that 901031 submitted applicable to plant 8, that licenses response ad-drassed operator intering procedures SER, sample closeout 8, sample RAI Int each JABSCHAIK N Proper Destripment IR3 94/09/07 Office of Nuclear Resource Regule-tion, Director (Post 970411) 2pp 82285 214-92285 215
- ORDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF T
- -6411649241 Forwards harnen feritims safety evaluation in refusing procedures for plant units 1.8.2 EMOULSSUIJA Diversion of Reaction Projects Mil (Post 870411) 94/10/26 BOGERUS A Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92295-285-2236
- -9411090170 Requests PR publication of notice of issuance of amend 63 to homes NPF-16 Amend revises TS 3/4 7 1.1 to delete specific reference to 1894 edition of ASSAS code NDRRSS, IA Project Directorate II-2 94/11/01 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gaven 1p 92286-286-2286-286
- —9411140047 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of immense of emends to learning DPR-87 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination 5 opportunity for hearing on 941027 request to improve consistency throughout TS NOTIFIES. A Project Directorate (I-2 94/11/03 NRC No Detailed Attaining Green Spp 92265 289-92285 291
- 84129 16222 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of sewance of amends to licenses DFR-67 & MPF-16 & proposed MSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 941102 to upgrade equiting TSs 3/4 8.2 1 & 3/4 6.2 3 MORRISLA Proyect Directorate IN2 94/11/21 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 3pp 92255 307-22285 309
- -8412000219 Transmits technical evaluation if rept on second 10-yr interval (5) request for relial 18 for plant
  SACVINES W Intaho National Engineering Laboratory FIN L-2568 94/12/06
  MCLELLAN,TK Materials & Chemical Engineering Branch 9pp 9228533392295342

- -0412290819 Forwards SE accepting licenses 941102 application inquesting changes to plant TS Proposed changes would clarify extent included in event of inoperable equipment associated w/ contaminant depotesturation & coding sys BARRETTA-J Contaminant Systems & Seven Accelert Brench 94/12/16 MATTHEMS,D B Project Directorate R-1 1p 92285 343-92295 243
- -0412390102 Requests FR publication of notice of statushoe of amend 69 to borner NPF-16 Amend makes charges to TS 6.2.3,ISEG NORRES, Project Orectorate (F2. 94/12/22 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p. 62265.346-46225
- \*\*9601130148 Forwards quarterly status rept of AEOD related action stams from OEGS fracting sys.Rept stentiles actions baken in response to recommendations & suggestions received from AEOD CHAFFEE.AE 96/01/06 CONGELF J Incident Response Branch 2pp 92296 962-92266 963
- •86/1180181 Informs that util will conduct investigation into allegation through Nuclear Safety Spectrout Program & nearlist will be forwarded by 950213 GEIGER,J E. Ronda Power & Light Co. 95/01/09. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dedit). 1p. 92295-360-92295-350.
- 4601280198 Requests FR publication of notice of issuance of amends 131 & 70 to homeos DPR-67 & NPF-16, respectively Amends clamify actions regarded in view to impossible equipment essecuted w/contaminent depressuration & cooling eye NORRIS, J.A. 95/01/18 NRC No Detailed Affection Given to 92285 361-
- 8602140200 Requests FR publication of notice of conederation of essuance of amend to because DPR-67 & MPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hussing on 950120 request to relocate operativity requirements for TS-NOFIREJA Office of Nuclear Residence (Post 941001) 95/02/07 NRC No Deterlod Affiliation Green Spp 92286 006 92286 011
- -9802140413 Parguests FR publication of notice of estuance of sprends 133 3, 72 to hostises DPR-67 & MPF-16, respectively Aphends revise TS to implement GL 93-06 retries 6.3.6.1, 1 8, 75
  MORPHS, J.A. Dwisson of Reactor Projects I/II (DRPE) Post 941001) 95/02/09 NRC No Detailed Affinition Gaven 1p. 92286-012-92286-012
- 9602140432 Requests FR publication of notice of issuance of amend 71 to became NPF-16 Amend will upgrade TS 3/4716 for main feedwater line isolation valves to be consistent withUREG-1432 NORREAJA Division of Reactor Projects I/Is (CRPE) Post 941001) 95/02/09 NRC-1No Detailed AriMation Given 1p 92286 013-92265 018
- 9583158363 Requests FR publication of nuoce of consideration of issuance of shand to footbe NPF-18 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for hearing on 950227 request to changing Table 3.5-3 & 3.5-4. NORRISULA 95/03/09 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 92258-014-92266-016
- -8603148085 Requests FR zubscatton of notice of consideration of maintnee of amend to sceness DPR-67 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for treating on 850222 request to determination air lock teater from TS trORRES, J A 95/03/06 NRC No Detailed Affaithbon Given 2pp 82286-025-82296-030
- -0689160306 Requests FR publication of reache of consideration of sausace of amend to foreste NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 950227 request re-modifying SF 4.9.9.1 & 4.8.9.2 NOREKS, J.A. 96703709 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given Spp. 92286.017-
- -9503220163 Requests FR publication of notice of issuance of immercia 134 & 73 to licenses DP9-67 & NPF-16 Amends correct extransf errors, remove defected pages & clarify confusing statements & elements incorrectionces NORRISJ. A. 95/03/15 NPC No Detailed Affiliation Green by 92286-031-92286-031
- -8583229282 Forwards final expense rept for 940209-plame exposure political exercise of offerte radiological emergency respective plans.

  HEPLER,O M. Faderal Emergency Samegament Agency. 95/03/10. SPESSARO,R L. 1p. 82280.034-92295.034.
- -- Bederal Count Lucio Nuclear Power Figure Exercise \*\*

  \* Federal Emergency Management Agency 86/02/24 38pp 92296 035-92296 072
- -BEX120003 Forwards SE accepting proposed amend to relocate semi-malnymentation "LOO" 6 "SR" from TS to UFSAR SALP input also end BAGCHLG B5/03/24 MATTHEWS,DB 4pp 92289 073-92296 074
- 9604948251 Forwards INEL-94/0147, "TER on Second 10-Yr Interval ISI Program Plan FPLSt Lucie Nacional Plant Unit 2" BROWNLE W Idaho National Engineering Laboratory FWN L-2569 36703/80 MCLELLANT K MCLELLANT K Document Control Ennich (Document Control Deald 1p 92295 077-92295 138
- -BEBARNESS TER on Becond 10-Yr Interval ISI Program Plan FPLSt Lucie Nuclear Plant.Unit 2 " \*\*BROWNLEW , FERGE, E. J., HALL, K. W. Idaho National Engineering Lebocatory FBN U-2558 RNEL-94/0147 95/03/31 61pp 92266 076-92266 136
- 8804174605 "Technical Assetunce in Support of MRC ES Program," technical Ringston, BROWNER W. Idaho National Engineering Laboratory FIN L 2556 95704/10 MCLELLAN, TK. Engineering & Geosciences Branch (NMSS \$40409) 7pp 92286138-02286146

- -6604210167 Requests FRI publication of notice of consideration of issuance of emends to licenses DPR-67 & MPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for hearing on 960403 request re TSs 3/481 & 481 2 2 NORRIS. J.A. 65/04/18 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 92298 147-9298 (etc.)
- -8594248320 Ack NRC responsibility to initially consulfation process w/ Nebonal Marine Fishery Service re-character increases in green further caught up in 81 Junio intellectual Facusates TAC number for activity
  NORRIS, A. Proyect Directorates II-1 (PD2-1) (Post 841001) 95/04/14 Proyect Directorate II-1 (PD2-1) (POS-1) (Post 641001) 1p. 92286 146-92285 146
- -8505650481 Forwards safety evaluation accepting tall 950227 for re TS change for emergency bus underviolage protection syst at plant BERLINGER, C.H. 95/04/27 8887THEWS, D.B. Proyect Description (I-1 (PC2-1) (Post 941001) 1p. 92288 151-92296 151
- -9506048225 Requests PR publication of notice of assumes of amends 135 & 74 to homese DPR-67 & NRF-16 Adminds nationally satisfact monotoming instructional LCO,SRs & associated lables contained in TSe 3338,43331 & 43332 to IRSAN NOTIFISAN NOTIFISAN Project Directorate IF-1 (PD2-1) (Post 941001) 95/04/25 NRC No Dataled Affection Germ 1p 92296 150-92296 150
- -9606180864 Forwards SE accepting bosinese 950120 ftr requesting changes to TS for Unde 1 & 2 Proposed changes will relocate TS 974.3.3.2 to UFSAR & revise UHR serv-vallence 4.2.1.4 & STE surveillance 4.10.2.2.4.10.4.2.8.4.10.5.2.accordingly CHATTERTON,M.S. 95/05/18 MATTHEWS,D.B. 1p. 92285.172-92265.172
- -9505180894 Forwards safety evaluation eccepting util proposed ner to TS to allow reduction or required information shuddrent cooling flow rate under certain conditions during operation MODE 6
  WEISS, EW 96/05/12 NORRES, J.A. Project Directorate IH1 (PD2-1) (Post 941001) Spp 92280 163-92266 163
- -896209400 Requests FR publication of notice of sevence of sevends 136 & 75 to figures DPR-67 & NPF-16, respectively Amends relocates operability requirements for shown detectors in TS 3/4 3 2 2 to spoked FSAR NORTHS, A Project Detectors in IT (PD2-71) (Fost 941001) 95/06/06 NRC No Detailed Abilityton Given 1p 92256 194-92256 194
- -9584338149 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of senance of amund to licenses DPR-67 & NPF-16 3 proposed NSHC desermants & opportunity for hearing on 800517 request is improving considerate of TS NORRIS, A Project Directorate R-1 (Pb2-1) (Peat M1001) 85/08/06 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 3pp 92296 (81-92296) 193
- --\$608280163 Requests FR publication of notice of tesuance of amends 137 8 77 to licenses DPR-67 2 NPF-16, respectively. Amenda eliminate not to automatic continument air lock tester from TS 4 6 1 3 MORRISS JA Project Directores 8-1 (PD2-1) (Float 941001) 95/95/22 NRC No Catalled Afficient Gwen 1p 92265 903-92265 203
- --B486384231 Requests FR publication of inchos of hispagnos of amend 76 to incress NPF 16 Around modeles SRe 4.9.6.1 & 4.9.6.2 to allow reduction as request man shut-down cooling flow rate under certain conductor during operational mode 6 NCRMSS J.A. Project Devolvagia IH-1 (PD2-1) (Post 841001) 86/06/14 NRC No Delaxed Affiliation Green 1p. 92266 167-92265 187
- •••807190211 Requests FR publication of notice of statement of amends 138 & 78 to hostella DPR-57 & DPR-18 Amends intemporate inter-tain TS improvements to apacifications 3/4 b 1 "EPS-4A Catourds," & 4 & 1 2 2 "EPS-Shattown" NORRS, J. Project Detections Int. (PDL-11) Float 941001) 95/05/29 NPC No Detailed Alliation Given 2pp 32288 204-92295 205.
- \*\*BEAT 180010 "Technical Assistance in Support of MRC (6) Program," technical fit repl ANDERSON, II T. Idaho Nasonat Engineering Laboratory PM J-2229 95/07/06 MCLELLAN, T.K. Engineering & Geogrammore Branch (NMSS 940403) 5pp 92285-206-92286-210
- -9606180344 Forwards SE ecoeping util 950302 submittel of repr in frequent mechanica evaluation of plant presourcer instrument nozoles.

  WICHMANUK R 95/06/08 MATTHEWS.D 8 2pp 92266 212-92266 213
- -8509090188 Requests FR publication of notice of required of amend 79 to from the NPF-10 Amend changes Table 33-3 & 33-4 to accommodate improved coincidence logic & relay represented for 4.16 kV Loss of Voltage Relays NORRIS, J. A. 95/09/01 NRC No Detailed Africation Given 2pp 92288 238-62285 236
- -960808248 Requests FR publication of notice of corraderation of issuance of amend to licenses DPR-67 & MFF-16 & proposed NSHC determination if opportunity for hearing on 950416 request re-selected T6 Monitoring featurementation NCRRISA 95706/30 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 5pp 92298-226-3236-230
- -0600140168 Requests FR publication of nature of existence of amends to licensee DPR-87 5 NPF-16 Amends will revise action statements 5 certain surveillances of TS 3/4-5 1 NCRRISJA. 95/09/06 NPIC - No Datefiel Africation Green 4pp 92296245-
- -96091 98209 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of issuance of amend to iccensee CFR-97 & NFF-16 & proposed MSHC determination & opportunity for hearing of 950921 request represent action statements for inoperable EDG MCFRISS\_A 95/09/09 MRC No Deterted Alfredion Given 4pp 92299 237-92296 240
- -8689148209 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of sistance of amends to between DFR-67 & NFR-18 & proposed NSHC determination II opportunity for hazing of 950621 request to ray of TS 9.5.2 NCRFIS-8 95/08/08 NRC No Detailed Attitudent Green 4pp 92289.241-92288.244
- -8680168043 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of systems of amenda to because DPR-67 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 950616 reguest re TS 3 6 6 1 on sheld bidg variations sys NORRIS\_I.A. 85/06/30 NRC - No Detailed Afficience Garen 4pp 92286.231-82266.234

- -8518340401 Forwards technical in rept on second 10 year interval (S) program planyrequest for retief re-code case N-832 for SI Lucie Nuclear Plant Units 1 & 2 AMBERSONUM T Make National Engineering Laboratory Fin J-2229 85/10/24 NCLELLAN,TK Engineering & Geogramoses Branch (MMSS 940403) 5pp 82286-285-92286-285
- -86110116306 Progueste FR publication of notice of statistics of amends 140 6 60 to licenses UPPL67 8 NPF-110,respectively Amends details not Progenity critises provided for CA auditor from Administrative Control 5 action
- -9812279304 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of assumed of amend to increase (PRF-67 & NFF-18 & proposes) NSHC determination in apportunity for hearing on 951122 request in proposed, always to upgrade TS 374.4.61 NORFISUIA 86/12/21 NRC No Deterled Affiliation Gaves 3pp. 92265.295-9258 not.
- →9881259141 Forwards selfaty evaluation accepting proposed changes to modify TB 3.6.6.1, "Stanto Bidg Ventilation Sys." BERLINGER, C.H. 36/01/19 MATTHEWS, D.E. 2pp 92296-302-92286-308
- -661306280 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of assumes of amend to learness CPR-67 & reff-16 & proposed NSHC determination & appointment for hashing on 960104 request in correction of decrepancy for TS 35 3 NOCRIBIS.J.A., 96/01/24 NRC No Determinal Allifeston Given App. 92365 306-92266 300
- •••682279137 Forwards AEOD sput to briefing package for Charman Jackson wert to plant on 960402 input consists of summary snat/yes of recent operational expension at plantum(s.1.8.2 ROSSIGE Diseason of Safety Programs (Post 870413) 98/02/22 IMPRSCHOFF, E.W. Region 2 (Post 820201) 11pp 32287 086-92287 096
- -8603278186 Forwards SE requireling approval to use ASME Code Case N-415-1 is lieu of performing code insquired hydrostatic pressure test for willded repairs or installation of inchesement stains by welding BAGCHI,G 96/05/14 MATTHEWS,D 8 2pp 9236 \$10-92368 \$11
- -9604170101 Requests FR publication of notice of regulation of symmetry 142 & 62 to locations DPR-67 & NPF-16/respectively Amends modify SR in dune survey & reamprove example monitoring & relocated to FSAP HORRISJ A 86/04/11 (MRC No Despited Afficiation Garen 1p 92206.321-
- -9604500372 Provides but of direct staff from superided & factionical assessance costs per statut on conversation of endangered & threatened operate NEWSERTY.SE 96/03/27 CORLEY.D.J. Ownson of Budget & Analysis (Post 890206) 3pp 92296-318-82286-320
- --9808040297 Reguletic FR publication of notice of determine 143 & 63 to bornees DPR-67 & NPT 16, respectively Americk recitly descriptions in 153 8 3 5 to bornees DPR-67 & NPT 16, respectively Americk recitly descriptions in 153 8 3 5 to bornees only the properties of the 150 8
- -9806040383 Requests FR publication of notice of essuance of entends (44 & 84 to located DFP-67 & MPF-16 Amends upgrade existing TS 3/4 4.5.1 for RCS Leekage Detection Byt by adopting 34d TS for plants, Units 1 & 2.2.2 WEINSLA 96/05/30 NRC No Detection Geven 1p 32284 323-2248 325
- 3507/030093 Discusses 960925-27 survey conducted on SF practices,SFP cooking syst design & current licensing bases for plant. Under 1 & 2. WISPS, A 96/07/03 PLUNKETT,T F Florade Power & Light Co 3pp 92298-354-92288-356
- -9509959092 Discusses two approaches for CE owners to apply Regulatory Position 2.1 of Reg Guide 1.99, Rev. 2 when instring regit of reactor vessel betting is not in sun-calance program, presented by CECG rept CEN-406-P, Rev. 2. WICHMANIX R. 96709/01 HEBOORLF J. 3pp. 82287-004-92287.008
- -9606120237 Forwards 960730 memo responding to TIA 95-013 addressing nauet reedepator of 50 59 evaluation HEBDONLF J 96/06/08 JOHNSON,J R Region 2 (Poet 820201) 1p 92287 007-92287 013
- \*\*19082190778 Requests FR publication of incide of sessance of amends 146 & B5 to locates DPT-87 & NPT-16 Amends improve consistency between TS & improved CE STS & instolve other incorpasionals in TS WIENS,LA 26/08/19 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 82287-020-2287-022
- -9608228277 Requests PR publication of notice of sistance of assents 147 & 86 to learness OPR-67 & NFS-16 Amenda revised TSs is instrumentation to UPS-AR WIENS, LA 98/08/20 NRC No Detailed Affairton Green tp 92287 023-92287 023
- -960909095 Forwards against for 980911-12 IPE Senior Review Board meeting in Rockhelle, AID to chaculat confinector-developed inchinical evaluation repts for St Lucie & Committee Peak & staff evaluation right for Sunguehanne. HOCGEOM W Devision of Systems Technology (Post 941217) 98/09/13 MRULER, H J Region 1 (Post 920901) 3pp 92297 014-92267 016

- -0009090197 Forwards LER 96-501 to tamparing w/key switches on hot abutdown control penets STALL\_JA Florida Power & Light Co 96/09/11 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Dest) 6pp 92267 029-92287 034
- -8600198387 Outureses 960514 ftr re-presentated thermal shock evaluation for StiLuces Units 1 & 2 Requests renew of proprietary & non-propretary copies of CEOG rept CEN-405-P.ev.2, "Application of Reactor Vessel Surveillance Data" WYCHMANIX R 96/00/16 HCSDON,F.J 3pp 92267.041-92287.043
- 9809190352 Informs of review of 1905FR5059 rept & nev 10 to updated UFSAR for PARM. WIENS,LA 98/09/15 HEBDON,FJ 1p 82287 040-92267 040
- -8819040212 Forwards RAI re QL 92-03, "Thermo-Lag 330-1 Fire Bamers" Libensee required to existing written repts under each of affirmation,that provided into apecified in RAI CALVO, J.A. 98/10/31 REINHART,F.M. 4pp 92287-051-92287-064
- -9811190169 Requests FR publication of notice of contederation of issuance of straines to scientist DPR-67 & NPP-16 & proposed NSHC determination & appointment for hearing on 961028 request to change TS to implanted 10CFR50,4pp J,Opton 8 WIENSLA 96/11/18 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Giren Spp 92267 067-2287 069
- -8611100201 Informs of closure of MRC Bulletin 92-01, suppl 1, "Fature of Thermo-Lag 330 Fee Barner Sys," for plant units 1 & 2 UN responses to GL 92-08 & subsequent RAI provided connotive action plants & schedule for resolution of easile WENS,LA 98/11/15 PLUNKETT,T F Flonds Power & Light Co 2pp 92207 085-82267 086
- -6811280208 Requests FA publication of notice of consideration of assumes of amends to licenses: DPR-87 & NPF-18 6 proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for reasing on 981030 request is proposed amends revising TS 3/4.9.10 WENS, LA 98/11/21 NRC No Detailed Affection Given Spp. 92297 070 92297 070
- 9709196924 Safety evaluation accepting Topical Rept CEN-967
   99/03/05 3pp 92284 076-92284 076
- -6763129242 Selety evaluation supporting revised TSs 3-5-5 I SEVS Proposed oberiges are administrative in nature & provides deerer & more concise direction to Coperators 96/01/19 2pp 92268 304 92266 305
- -9789128259 Salety evaluation supporting code case N-416-1 to effertative rules for welded repairs or installation of replacement items by weiging in class 1,2, & 3 ppung. 96/03/14 Sop 92286 312-92286,316
- -9703149046 Forwards Aug 15th news article re ellaged improprieties by NRC EBNETER,S D Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/08/19 GELL,HT Office of the inspector General (Post 890417) 1p 82287 128-82287 128
- -8785140086 Discusses Of rept 2-98-006 re plant efleged discrimination against instru-mentation & control technicies, for reporting safety concerns. GRAYJR OE of Enforcement (Post 870-13) 86/08/15 EBNETER, S.D. Report 2 (Post 820201) RUSSELLWT GOLDBERGJ/R Office of the General Countel (Post 890701) 1p. 92287 127-92287 173
- -6768140079 Safety evaluation accepting CECG rept CEN4857-P,Rev 1, "Precember Surge Line Thomas Strebforbon Evaluation" \* 99/08/29 4pp 92264-217-92894-220
- --\$793140179 Salety evaluation accepting beenage response to GL 80-06 re plant
   30/08/08 7pp 92984 244-62284 250
- -9793140193 Safety systembon granting IST program requests for retor 93/08/23 6pp 92264 257-92264 262
- 4703170007 Salety evaluation accepting proposed changes which provide agraficant improvement & ensure availability of sufficient contaminant heat.

  \* MRC No Detailed Affiliation Geven 94/12/16 Spp. 92285 344-92286 348
- 4793179000 Safety maketion re-rev in TS for surveillance requirements on required minimum shaddown cooling.
  \* NRC No Detailed Affideation Garen 95/05/12 Spp 92286 164-92286 171
- 9708170810 Salety evaluation in TS change to relocate in-core instrument requirement Change acceptable
   NRC No Detailed Affliction Given 95/95/16 Spp 92286 173-92286 177
- --970\$17001\$ Safety evaluation accepting from the 650302 automotion 
  \* MPIC No Detailed Affiliation Given 95/08/09 7pp 92265214-62295220
- 9709170171 Safety evaluation accepting changes proposed by homese
   93/08/25 11pp 92294 264-92284 250
- •8793170189 SER accepting 930723 proposed charges to SLP,Units 1 & 2 TSs in support of plan to support of
- -4703170252 SER accepting division of MICOS Option from TSe \* 94/01/12 4pp 92254 541-92264 344
- -\$008170258 SER accepting (ST Program requests for retel for SLP, Unit 2 \* \$4/02/07 7500 82284 349-82285 080
- -- 9702059149 Sefety evaluation, exceptive, current SG grantill protection sys design & essociated plant procedures & operator training at plans
  \* Instrumentation & Controls Branch 94/03/24 App 92265 | 16-62265 121
- 9703268468 Safety availation greating relief to employ attemptive welding method code case 2142 5 banette of code case for procedure
   Materials 5 Chemical Engineering Branch 94/03/28 3pp 82285 123-92995 125
- -9703200188 Safety avaluation accepting TS change for emergency bus undervoltage reling \* 95/04/27 Spp 92298 152-92269 156

- 6/85/250995 Salety evaluation opposing recommended sys mod to metall automatic feedwater pump bip \* Project Directorale II-3 94/09/07 10pp 82265 216-92285 224
- —878308319 Sejety evaluation supporting internoc testing of main statum safety valves no learner NPF-16 re licones 1875-18 \* Mechanical Engineering Brench 84/10/14 2pp 92285-283-92285-284
- 9709090906 Ack recept of 970212 fir in response to NRC 981009 fir request for into persuant to 10CFRS0 54ff) re edequacy & availability of design bases info WIENSLA 97/03/03 PLUNKETT, I'F Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp. 91961 196-91961 197
- 9703270992 Conterns beloon between E Weinkers & C Julian on 970227 concerning meeting requested by NRC acheduled on 970327 to discuss status of recent plant performance. JULIAN,C.A. Region 2 (Foot 820201) 67/03/03 PLERIKETT,T.F. Florida Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92266 047-92295 049
- 9703180841 Fortuerth partiel response to FOIA request for documents. Records in App. W. snot & sussistifie in PDR Asp. X. resords withheld in part (rist FOIA exception 5). PUGH.NL. Develon of Freedom of Highmann & Publications Sources (PDR 640714). 97/03/06 BINDER:N S. Affiliation Not Assigned. 4pp. 92035-073-92035-203.
- -6611190648 Requests that feled into be forwarded to learning in constitution w/unes-corted access visits to plant by lated NRC constactor simplicyate chang 981118-970110 for purpose of assessing MRC in conduct of design stap GALLO, M 95/11/08 SHAW,P Region 2 (Post 860601) 4pp 98036 192-82096 200
- -9703190950 Forwards Incanese 951211 response to "chairing effect" (tate or Phypps vi Florida Power & Light Co.DOL Case 94-ERA-53 URYCS Flagon 2 (Post 520201) 96/01/04 MERSCHOFF.6 W Region 2 (Post 520201) 1p 92008 078-92038 143
- --e702190999 Parbally detected memo re allegation of meconidact by region if inspector inspector removed homese official documents from work ank 6 ethiniqued to direct work of homese ERNETER, D. Pregion 2 (Post 820201), 98/07/03 NORTONIU, Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417), 2pp. 92038 166-92236 169.
- -e703160690 Parbally withold memo informing that Region II Weekly Enforcement Panel will be hatd on 960710 BOLANO.A Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/07/08 MRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p 92028 160-42006 190
- #268268056 Informs that plant would fit best into schedule outlined at privious meeting in atte visit for Privio Minister Chlerhorrychin STORER,C Odice of International Programs (Post 911117) #3/06/10 POTTS,C 12pp 8/22/2
- -8822140108 Forwards agands for 980122 PE Senior Review Seard meeting to contribution-developed requests for additions for plants.
  HODGES,M W. Devision of Systems Technology (Post 841217). 95/12/21
  MARTIN,T T. Region 1 (Fost 820201) 2pp 92226 017-82228 018
- -000040260 Requests for assettance in addressing seven to plant emergency decel generator fuel oil transfer sys likek stylinton & using operation action in place of auto-MERSCHOFF,EW 95/06/29 ZWOUNSKULIA 15pp \$2222 278-82222 319
- -9703120193 Provides summery of decusions 3 staff actions to 980921 plant performance review List of perfections, staff and a matrix transition and LANDES, K.D. Region 2 (Post 80001) 85/10/10 MERSCHOFF,E.W. Region 2 (Post 80001) 25pp 92223104-992231028
- -5703120366 Foneirds St Lucie Cycle 11 SALP Inqué Feeder Form M/S HALLSTROM,G.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/12/18 LANDIS,K.D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 47pp 98228 052-82223 077
- -676(158044 Submiss list of between which feeled during St Lucie PKG inoperability LONG, R 1987; AD Depletiof, ATTILISTIC Given 1970-70 (D LANDIS)K, MILLER,M. NRC No Deviced Attilistics Given 1p. 92236-220-2220-200
- --\$75\$13086 Morring rept 2.98-0091 iconeses announced that effective 950415,D Segar was no longer w/util B Accets was named Acting Head of Nuclear Assumance LANDS,K., MILLER,M., MELLER,L. Region 2 (Past 820201) 96/04/17 1p 141-**9**2227 141
- -5763139665 Morning rept 2-95-0003 on 960109 Schmee Schounded resteignment of DA Sager to position of Vice President of Nuclear Assurance due to refinalient of JE LANDIS,K., MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/01/10 1p 82227 142-92227 142
- componite headquarters SCHMLR: Region 2 (Post 820201): 95/11/09 1p 92227 143-92227 143
- 4769150146 Morning rept 2-85-0072 D Sager ennounced listed mpt changes to be effective 650522 SCHINUR Region 2 (Food 620201) 95/08/23 1p 82227 144-92227 144
- -4703138157 Moming rept 2-85-0004 Increase President S Frank resigned on 950104 & J Bronchaud will assume Frank dictor on Jamin basis LANDISJK Pagen 2 (Post 800801) 95/01/05 1p 92227 145-92227 145
- #795130161 Moming rispl 2-94-0079 plants announced that listed organization of migots will become affective 940901 SCHIN,R Region 2 (Post #20201) 94/09/06 1p 92327 146-92327 146

- --8783138187 Réceive de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del comp
- -9702136171 Microrog rept 2-93-0095 mgl changes have been amounted affecting increase organization & plant educationave 931001 LANOIS,K Region 2 (Post 820201) 93/09/20 1p 92227 148-92227 168
- -9783189211 Requests that all interrigent & improving assignate to plant need self-assignment, or period Jen 1894 & May 1895 & provide brief whitein assignment of awars responsible for ESNETER'S D Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/10/08 #Chinson, J. (8850N,A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 15 98227 224-82227 243
- -970\$198213 Forwards answers to FLA questions in plant self astrogrammit MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/24 LANDHS,K.D., NINH,B.O. Region 2 (Post 820201) 4pp 92227 244-82227 247
- -9709130315 Decusions emicrally mointowing fit & requirem response to lated queetion NULLFR,M Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/10/01 JULIAN,C Region 2 (Post 820201) 2pp 82227 317-92227 315
- -\$783130219 Forwards document re plant large breek LCCA statute.
  MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 88/10/24 (ANDIS,KO, MELLEN,L.S. Region 2 (Post 820201) 4pp 92227 248-82227 251
- -970313021th Forwards updated schedule for St Lucie FY1 MILLENM Region 2 (Fost 620201) 96/11/13 JULIAN,C, NINH,S Region 2 (Fost 820201) Rep 92227 319-92227 326
- -9703190250 Forwards info to plant large breek LOCA value MILLERIM Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/24 RAPP;C W Region 2 (Post 820201) 4pp 92227 252-92227 255
- -970013023; Forwards file automitted to Kerry on 961024 to PRA-like summary of Secrits from 92-93 MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/11/14 JIRLAN,C Region 2 (Post 820201) 9pp 82227 392-9227 395
- -9703130237 Forestte plant calendar update MILLER,M Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/28 LANDIS,KO Region 2 (Post 820201) 7pp 92227 295-92227 292
- -9703190241 Decursors plant NI EAW MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/10/28 LANDIS,K.D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92227 293-92227 293
- 6702120200 Parguests mis ne Sheron St Lluine was finio requested by 961120 MILLER M Region 2 (Poet 820201) 96/11/19 WIENS,L 180pp 62229 019-
- 9702198645 Forwards progressly fit which documents resure of any change to or error decovered in evaluation models for ECCS or in application of such models that attack fuel cladding temp calculations for St Lucia Unit 1 & 2 Wintheld STALL, 1 & Florids Power 8 Light Co 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 7gp 92128/051-92128-057
- 9703210294 Forwards supplemental response to GL 98-05, "Penodic Vertication of Ceaggs-Seas Capability of Safety-Related Motor-Operated Velvis: "
  STALL, J.A. Plonds Power & Light Co. 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 4pp 92235 270-92235 273
- 9763248077 Sedeenth partist interporte to FOIA request for documents. Records subject elements interdised in App 2 & who? PONFELL R. Dension of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Poel 940714) 97/03/12 ERROEPINS Debendes & Plempton 2pp 92/201042-92/201197
- -9307120167 "Pump & Yalva Inservice Testing Program St Lucie Unit 2 FPL," techteral evaluation rept FRESCO,A, BIBIASIOA M Brookbawer Network Laboratory FIN 1-2301 93/08/22 CAMPBELL,P Owner of Engineering (Post \$21004) 52pp \$2231 046-92231 097
- 9005020246 Discussive imprinting acceptability of prehibingsing valves prior to survei-tance (STRORE) Tentring Till 98-007 in bosiness MPF-16 & CPF-97 MERISCHOFF,E W. Region 2 (Post 820201) 98-04/12 6MBRD,E.Y. 64pp. 82231 104 92231 167
- 9709170139 Forwards suppliFIAI or bosness 990914 fit automated of pressurated thorough shock evaluation for plant. Units 1 & 2 Response requested writin 50 days of recept of it WIENS, A 97/03/13 PLIMMETT, TF Florida Power & Light Co 3pp 62131 357-62131 369
- 9703249129 Confirms schedule changes in schedule for completion of mode to Themse-Leg the bernam at plant-Units 1 & 2.ar response to 6RC GL 92-08 PUSHKETT, F.F. Floride Power & Light Co. 97/09/17 Document Control Statish (Occurrent Control Death) 3pp 99242 929 92242 331
- Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence
- 9709090606 Requests approval of Interior Rehal Request 21 for non-code repair of Class 3 milete cooling water pump perso, per 53 plas second 10-yr interval STALLUA Florida Power & Light Co. 97/02/21 Document Control Brench (Docu-ment Control Omit) Spp. 91966 341 91966 346
- 9703116f38 Forwards map repts 50 335/97 02 & 50-388/97-02 on 970127-31 Violation clock but not noted & will stot be subject to enforcement action.

  8ARI,K P. Region 2 (Post 820201): 97/02/27 PLUNKETT,T F. Fiorida Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92034 345-92084 357
- -8765116146 Insp repts 50 335/97-02 5, 50-369/97 02 on 970127-31. Violetons noted but not cited libitor areas inspected plant supportunitions/call protection & chemistry. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 11pp 82034 346-82034 367
- 97(5120104 Thritaenth partiel response to FCAA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made available in POR POMELL, R. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services. (Post 6407(4): 877(3/01 BNDER N.S. Debivious & Plengton, 24pp. 92284 001-92287 173

- -8403296072 Forwards painty evaluation in licenses response to GI, 59-19 concerning stems generator overfill protection (A-47) Plant provides acceptable automatic steem persease overfill protection sys SALP input also end.
  WERNATELLS Instrumentation & Combots Branch, 94/03/24 BERIKOW.H N. Project Directorists II-2 2pp 92265 116-92295 117
- #HAMATECHS Decusions stuff reverse of responses to accuracy of MOV diagnostic equipment & 930924 response to Gil. 89-10/Suppl 5 During future map staff and discuss evaluation of MOVs solup w/ThiDjachedule for releasing & MOVs solup storing. NORFIB.J.A. Project Conscionate 8-2 94/04/04 GCLDBERG.J.H. Florida Pou Light Co. Sep. 92296 150-92295 152
- -B486878239 Requests that end tot of questions re second 10-yr interval meaning program plan & essociated requests for rated be forwarded to tot for response within 40 days to make NPC review schedule. STRIGSRIDER,J. Materials & Chemical Engineering Branch. 94706/31. NORRIS,J.A. Project Orectorate IA-2. 7pp. 92265 172-92265 178.
- -6486236100 Flequents add info identified in uncline St Lucio Unit 2 second 18-year 188 program NORROS, J.A. Project Description 8-2 94/06/17 GOLDSERG, J.H. Floride Power & Light Ce. Spp. 92265 182-92266 167
- -8480229214 Piequists exeminance in addressing issues in plant, Units 1 & 2 refueling procedures par into rapts 50.3351/94-09 \$ 50.3891/94-09 \$ 50.3891/94-09 \$ 50.3891/94-09 \$ 50.3891/94-09 \$ 60.0891/94-09
- 4414848603 Forwards SER accepting this response to NRC Bulletin 90-91, Suppl 1 for unite 1 & 2 CHERAMAL,M. Instrumentation & Controls Branch 94/09/28 MCCREE,V.M. Office of Nuclear Pleastor Regulation Detector (Post 87041() 2pp. 92258 254-92288 255
- -0412819049 Forwards SE of second 10-yr merval map program plan especialist request for relief 18 for plant Alternative contented, at request for relief 18 authorized Part A of request densed SALP right also shall STROSKIDER, IR Alternative 5 Chemical Engineering Branch 94/11/26 NORRES, I A Project Description H-2 2pp 92285 918-92285 919
- -858s380464 Forwards 6E re second transpart interval map program plain request for noted number 19 for plant & SALP input (informs relief for currently scheduled influency outsign in Sept 1986sauthorized BAQCHI, 96706715 NCFRIS.) App 82385195-9236195
- #81026805 Forwards SE sufficiency implementation of Code Case N-532, "Alternative Requirements to Reper & Replacement Documentation Requirement & Inservice Summer, Replication & 9000 = BAGCHI,G 95/10/13 MORRISULA 1p 92286
- -6616240217 Informs of plans to conduct deeps map of plants, units 1 & 2 On-site map planted for wha of 961118,13-02,12-09 & 970106 HEBDONLF J 96/10/23 PLINKETT, TE Flonds Power & Light Co. 2pp 92287 059-92287 060
- 9811 190006 Informs of closure of NFIC Sulletin 62-01.suppl 1, "Failure of Thermo-Lag 330 Fee Barrier Sys," for plant units 1 à 2 Util responses to 61, 62-06 à subsequent RAI provided corrective action plante à activation for resolution of issue WIENS\_LA. 96/11/15 PLUNCETT,TF Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp. 82367-065-
- \$703120467 Salety eveluption supporting second 10-yr enserval inservice enep program. 96/10/13 7pp 92286 271-92268 277
- -9703130195 Salety evaluation accepting modified SPs congesting of visual map by qualified engineer offer every hundred to 4 stans values map every 5 year \* 95/11/03 3pp 92266 295-92296 297
- -578trt48022 Discusses 951220 memo re allegation received from encrymous caller 951217 R9C received allegation 951226 & conducted ARS meeting 951228 Sched-ulad stap for week of 600205 ESMETERS D Respon 2 (Poet 820201) 96/02/05 WATKINS,RIA Office of the (n-spector General (Poet 860417) 1p 92257 085-92257 085
- -9743148037 Forwards allegation summary & map repts \$0.335/96-02 & 50.336/96-02 BARR,KP Region 2 (Post 820201) 86/03/27 DE MRANDA,O Region 2 (Fost 620201) 1p 92207 037-82287 037
- 6783148043 Forwards allegation evaluation rept re-problem w/public plent type EBNETERUS D. Region 2 (Post 880201) 96/04/06 WATKINS,R A. Olic of the Execu-tive Director for Operations. 3(p. 92287 968-92287 125
- -6765176006 Safety evaluation re-second 10-yr informi diservice intip program plan \* NRC No Detailed Affanton Green 94/11/26 13pp 92285 320-92285 332
- -9709170919 Salety evaluation /a second 10-yr marvet insurvice into program plan-1 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 95/06/16 7pp 82386196-82386202
- -6763260303 Salety evaluation supporting requested actions of NPC Bulletin 90-01 histographiciston & Controls Branch 94/09/28 3pp 32285 266-92285 276
- 9783949245 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weakington in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilms Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Star."

  MARTIN, T. 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-92035-211
- 579397863 Ack recept of 970205 in 6 check for \$100,00 in payment for Carl pendints proposed by NRC in 970110 in Corrective actions to be assuranted during feature into LESSPARANU. Oto of Enforcement (Post 870413) 97/03/05 PLUNKETT,T F Florida Power & Light Co. 1p 91979 008-91979 008
- 8783948335 NRC Info Nonce 97-007 "Problems Identified During Generic Ltr 89-10 Clossout keeps 7 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp s2cos 2:3-9203-225

- 9785129091 Pitteenih parkai response to FOIA request for records App Y records encil & treatable in FOR PUGNIFI Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/05/06 BMDER,N B Outbewase & Plampton 7pp 32221 001-92228 324
- -8763120179 Decusses two unempired seem, pending TSs interpretations to step repts 50-335/94-09 8 50-389/94-09 BOGERJ8 A Region 2 (Post 820201) 84/03/19 LAINAS,G.C. Region 2 (Post 820201) Sgs 82222 998-92222 109
- ~8703120351 Forwards St Lucia Cycle 11 SALP Input Feeder Form M/S for rewew & sequents outline rept by 880109 LANDIS,K.D. Region 2 (Foel 820201) 95/12/22 MERSCHOFF,E.W. Region 2 (Foel 820201) 3pp 92229.02942223.031
- -9708120985 "St Lucie SALP for 940102-960108, SALP Board Meeting 960118"
  " HRC No Detailed Adhesion Geren, 96/01/18, 248pp, 92223 078-82224 185
- —Q783130198 Forwards ellegation evaluation ropi FB-56-A-0056, which imministrate lindwags & map results no personnel evaluated switching order & manipulated equipment w/o browledge of control room personnel LANDISK D. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 96/06/08 DE ARRANDA/O Region 2 (Poet 620201) 98p 92225 271-92226 275
- -8723130201 Informs that workson withdraws in somese use of CCW/ICW (ero water) in Mode 6 at plant MLLERA Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/31 GALLESPIE,F 1p 92227.316-92227.316
- -9709130502 Forwards Allegation Evaluation Rept which summarities naview & independent into of failure to achieve to achieve steps in closure of plant action requisits which increases which considerate action program change W/o into repts. CANDS(I) 980-9914 MCNULTY/MJ Olo of Investigations (Post 660201) DE MIFRARDA,0 Paggin 2 (Post 820201) 4pp 92227 210 92227 213
- -8708190806 Forwards Allegation Evaluation Rept R8 65-A-0129 which summerced findings of heavy 5 independent map is much manager unprofessionalism 5 violation of treats seel procedure W/o map repts 50-335/96-11 5-0-358/96-11 LANDIS,KID 86/09/14 DE MIRANDAO Region 2 (Post 520301) 10pp 82227 214 22927 225
- -9709190256 Replies to hows summary re escalated enforcement for plant on 981025 MILLER,M. Report 2 (Post 520201) 96790/28 HANNAH,R (7 Region 2 Post 820201) 1p 82227/286-82227/265
- -9709198238 Forwards uitri response to violetoite noted in step repts 80-338/98-12 & 50-339/98-12 re inconsistencies between NRC postepuin response to TIA 95-013 & NRC hep Manual Chapter, Part 9900 Interna Caudinos on 10CFR80 69 NACRSCHOFF, EW. Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/11/14 ZNAJERSMANIR P 1p 92027 338-92027 349
- -9783138284 Provides list of corrective actions that have been reflect into Speakout Program MELER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/11/15 JULIANIC Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92227 349-52227 349
- —6783138256 Informs that draft IN on operator activities affecting macrivity being destabled (CONCCKS 96/11/16 DICK/G, WIENSM/L LANDES K Pages 2 (Post 820201) 1p 82227351-92227351
- -9703138584 Forestele background gife on 8) Lucie Nucleer instancestellen inep MILLER,M Region 2 (Post 820201) 9671(718 CASTO,C Region 2 (Post 820201) 10pp 82228:007-92228:016
- -- ITOSTSESTS Forwards SALP Input Feeder Info et St Lucia fepitty from 940102-980105 5. regularis finst teotrepoli staff correlete review by 951222 LAMBES, D. Fiegers 2 (Post 620201) 97/03/06 MERSCHOFF,E.W. Flegron 2 (Post 820201) 123pp 82228 204-92228 324
- 9705130847 Forwards safety evaluation to isomere request for relief from code hydrostatic passaure test requirement for ISI 10-yr testing HESBOONER J 87/03/10 PLUNKETT,7 F Florida Power & Light Co Spp. 92109.240-92109.245
- -4793 198070 Salety evaluation authorizing alternative tairing to rules of ASME except. XLper (0CFRS0 65e(a)(3) 7 97/03/10 4pp 92109.242-92109.545
- 9703140142 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Potential Fakures of General Electric Magne-Stell Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTINUT 97/03/12 Controlletted Esteon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-92757 001
- STOSTANTAS NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inacequate Main Steam Safety Valve (NSSV) Sobparts & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTEN,TT 57/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92257 011-92257 019
- 9780148144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plete Corresion in Concrete Containments". 8ARTRALT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-92257 031
- 9760190007 Submits with in response to RAI is Kill Plan Second Ten-Yr Islaniai Relatif Regional 14 providing with justification on rescheduling of assume in relet request STALL-JA Plants Power & Light Co EP703/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch Spp 92199 212-92199 217
- \$795218039 Eighteenth pirtual response to FDIA request for documents. Foreands documents total in ago CC Documents also available in PDIR. POMISLI, R.A. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/14 EMBURINS Octovorse & Perspton 2pp 8/22/8 179-9/22/8 22/8

- -9708210842 Decesses review of case RIF-94-A-9105 to determine whether info obtain constitution professional activity EVANS,CF Region 2 (Post 820201): 94/09/27 MCNULTY,W J. Olic of Investigations (Post 820201): Spp. 92218 192-92218 165
- 49708210882 Infrare that revery has been completed & no violation of regulatory regularization state of the property of the second of the sec
- 9703199136 NAC anto Notice 97-011, "Cereent Erosion From Contenament Subtoundstions at Neclear Power Plants" MARTIN, TT 97/03/21 Contellidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92925 032-92207 042
- 9703160136 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Ages 8 Faiture of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Apphosizons" MARTIN.TT 97/09/21 Consciedated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92327
- 9799290231 NPIC into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated or/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants"

  MARTINUT 1 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp 92257 053-92257 056
- 9709280221 Forwards even replix 60-335/96-201 & 50-309/96-201 on 951118-970110 No volumente notad GALLO,R M: 97/05/28 PLUNICETT,T F Fronds Power & Light Co. 4pp. 92293 110-92293 190
- -678388254 Imp repts 50-335/96-201 & 50-386/96-201 on 981118-970110 No wolsttions noted Major great inspected design map of APS & CCW Sys at plant \* 87/03/26 67pp 92293 114-92293 160
- 9703290367 Forwinds impo impts 50 335/96-201 & 50-369/96-201 on 961116-870110 Schedule requested vetten 50 days of receipt of lin in completion of committee solone for semi-letted in Attactional 1.for planning of re-inspectant of status GALLO, PM Respon 2 Post 820801) 97/03/26 PLINKETT, TF Florids Power & Light Co. 4pp 82290 069-92290 129
- -- 87862\$8271 Imp repts 50-355/96-201 & 50-359/96-201 on 981118-978110 Violetous noted Major areas respected design of St Luces, Unit 1 subsery feedwater sys & Unit 2 component cooling water sys 8 Fegun 2 (Post 820201) \$7703/25 \$7pp \$2290 583-82290 129
- 9703130261 Forwerb, beckground info on St Lucia Huchar Institutionantation Insp MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post \$20201) 96/11/16 TRIPP,A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 10pp 82227.367-92226.006
- R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence
- 8793968385 "1996 Man-Rem Rept " W/670224 it: STALLJ A. Flonde Power & Light Co. 96/12/31 4pp. 92003 117-92009 120
- 9703040370 Forwards 1995 Anyous Pedicactive Stituent Patients Rept for St Lacre/Jints 1 & 2.per 10CFR50 36(6)(2) & Sections 6 9 1 7 & 6 14 3 of plant TS Rept covers period from 960101-1231 Procedemicinol STAL\_JA Procede
- -4705040971 "Combined Arrural Redocative Efficient Related Root for Parcel 990101-1231" "Floods Power & Light Co. 96/12/31 42pp 81978-014-91978-057
- 9703180368 Montrey operating repts for Feb 1997 for St (Luce Units 1 & £ W/972313 for ROGERS\_IA, STALL\_IA Florida Power & Light Co 97/02/26 top 92189188-92189198
- 8789129194 Theterenth persel response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made available in PDR POWELL, R. Owners of Freedom of Freedom of Freedom A. Publications Services (Post. 840714) 97/03/01 BINDER, N.S. Deberces & Plempton 24pp 92:284.001-92:297.173
- 8708130081 Filtrenin period response to FOIA request for records. App Y records end A smalphe in PDR FUGHAN L. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/00/06 BINDERINS Debevoire & Primpton 7pp 92221 001-92226 324
- •6705130161 "Plant Status Rept for 9t Lucie " " Region 2 (Post 620201) 84/06/30 35pp 92222/058-92222 065
- -9703120176 "Plant Status Rept for 61 Luce,Units 1 & 2"
  "Region 2 (Point 820201) 85/09/50 48pp 98822 320-88223 908
- -9787120371 "Plant Status Rept for St Lucie "
  \* Commissioners (Post 750119) 94/10/31 175pp 92222 116-92222 277
- -9769125426 "Status Rept for St Luces,Units 1 & 2 "
  " Region 2 @Yout 520201) 98/02/26 46pp 92224 166-92225 286
- -6709190643 "Plant Status Rept."

  \* Region 2 (Pout 620201) 96/06/91 2000p 92226 596-82227 138
- B. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence
- 9703170348 Part 21 rept re tollowep of 970307 event involving potential about problem in Bellie Actuator Recommends, that util include two adjustor replacements of springs as precentionary measures in next returbetwinent cycle. ERIACTLY U. Afficiation Not Assigned 97/03/12 NRC No Desated Afficiation Green ip 92217 280 92217 280.

# V. Operator Examinations

- S782278927 Advises that NRC plans to ediminister GFE section of written operator iscensing eigen on 970408 Semple registration in uncl PEEBLES,T.A. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/02/06 PLUNKETT,T.F. Florida Power & Light Co. 3pp. 9226 (150-82266 152)
- 9783129:194 Trateanth partial response to FOM request for documents. Forwards App. V records being reads arealists in PDR. POWELL, Director of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BWDER,N.S. Debardous & Plampton, 24pp. \$2294.00142267.773
- \$70329060\$ Forwards response to question raised during Region II 1896 NRC Training Managers Conference PEEDLES.7 A Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/09/04 ALLEN,M Florida Power & Light Co 2pp 92264 857-92264 305
- 9705040281 issues NRC Administrative Ur 97-02 to all holders of QLs or CPs for micker power reactors re elementary of real exam echedule for operator licentaring MARTEN,T B 97/99/06 Consolidated Edech Co of New York, Imp 8pp 82177 040-92177 047
- \$780246877 Seleventh perhal response to FOM request for documents. Records suby to request dentified in App 2.5 and PONFULIR Deviation of Freedom of Information 5 Publications Benness (Post 940714) \$7700/12 BINDER,N.S Debeyone & Phripton 2pp \$2231.042-82231.187
- -6589000164 Requests such rife in external event analyses in SPEEE, within 60 days in configurations w/review activation Cultivate(analyse Protestiate) Cultivate(analyse Protestiate) Ref. Analysis Branch (Post 641217) 66/06/31 MATTHEWS,D 6pp 62231 066-92231 103

# DOCKET 60-300 WATTS BAR MUCLEAR FLART, UNIT 1

#### F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

87982 10±19 Forwards Rev 6 to physical security/contingency planuper Qt. 35-06 Rev withheldper 100FR73 21 SCAMCE, A Tensessee Velley Authority 87/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Br

#### H. General correspondence

\$780\$48233 Provides applied destribution lets for Browns Ferry, Sequelyah, Wirtle Bar & Belleforts Nuclear Plants
BARON,R R Tennesses Valley Authority \$7/02/25 REYES,L Region 2 (Post 52020) 7pp \$1960 197-91960 203

# J. Resurance & Indometry Information

9709240154 Forwards trife in onsite property damage insurance per 10CFR 50 54(w) GARCIN,P R. Tennesses Velley Authority 97/03/19 Document Coatrol Stanch (Document Control Deets) 3pp 92242 297-92242 299

# 7. Operating Bourse stage documents & correspondence

- 879303666 Forwards response to RAI re license amend request for apent fuel pool littridge capacity increases. SCALICE\_J A Tennesses Valley Authority 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Beat) 27pp 91967 325-91967 351
- 9769068998 Ack recept of 970212 itr which responded to 961909 request for into re adequacy & availability of design bases into: MAPTIFICE 97792703 MINGSLEY,OO Terreserve Valley Authority 2pp 91991 323-91991 324
- 8782188247 Provides response to NRC comments in 970212 lif he no significant figurity determination for SPP introduing & empiriment increase SCALCE\_JA Tennesses Velley Authority 197433/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Brain) tipp 92290 309-92200 327
- -\$703180346 Proposed tech specialre SFP reractiong & enrichment increases \* Tennessae Valley Authority 97/03/11 11pg 92200 317-92200 327
- 9709190313 Summany of 970225 meeting w/TVA representatives in Rockytie,MD restatus of locations account ty under review & planted for restrictions tiet of atlendage, and: MARTINUR E 97/03/12 app 92109 256-92109 306
- 9709250940 Informs NPC of plans to reduce scope of elements evaluation for IFEEE program for "focused scope" review to "reduced scope" review End provides details of WRN program mod & justification for reduction in scope
  SCALEGIJA Tennessee Veilley Authority 97/00/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 13pp 92252 125-92252 138
- 6701250666 Provides 180-day response to NRC GL 86-05, "Periodic Ventication of Design-Bases Capabaty of Saring-Bases MCWs" did 9605/16 SALAGP Tennessee Vellay Authority 87/03/17 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Design 14pp 9257 111-92257 124
- 9709240138 Forwards RAI in order to continue review of 961029 application for amend to plant TS Amend would allow increase in spent five pool storage capacity. MARTIN R © 97/09/10 KINGSLEY,OD Tenessee Valley Authority 3pp 92231 031-92291 033

# Q. Impection reports, (E Buttelles & correspondence

9703118236 Forwards step repts 50-390/98-14 & 50-391/98-14 on 981222 970201 No volstions noted: LESSERIM 8 Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 KINGSLEY,O O Terrimente Valley Authority App B2034 318-92034 \$42

- -9703110228 Imp repts 50-390/98-14 & 50-391/96-14 on 961222-970201 No wallstions noted Major areas inspected operations maint, engineering & plant support \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 18pp 92034 322-92034 342
- 9783110111 Ack receipt of 970218 its informing NRC of steps between to correct violations includ in irrap rights 50-390/96-13 & 50-391/96-13 implementation of corrective actions will be accurated during lattine inspections LESSREMI S Region 2 (Post 820201) 97702/27 IGNGSLEY, C D Tennesses Valley Authority 3pp 92019 152-92019 164
- 9793940295 NRC brio Nosca 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Realing Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINUT T 97/03/04 Coreologue Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92036 203-0016.
- 9709040338 MRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Ltr 59-10 Closeous Inspa" MARTINITY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 14pp 92035-212-92035-225
- 97/03148142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Potential Paiures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN,17 1 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-001-92257-010
- \$703146145 MRC Milo Moline 97-009, "Insidentiate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Setpoints & Performance liquids Associated VV/Long MSSV Inlet Piping "MAINTIN,"T 97/08/12 Completing Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257-011-92257-019
- 9703:140144 NRC Into Notice 97-070, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Contamresetts."
  MARTINI,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 82867 001-82967 031
- 8703199196 NPIC Into Notice 97-011, "Cernant Erosion From Containment Subfoundslens at Nucleur Power Plants" AMPTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edgen Co of New York, Inc. 11pp. 9287-032-9287-042
- 9703190139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Apolitheated Aging & Rature of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." #APPTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92207 062
- 9703280231 NRIC Info Notice 97-013, "Dehomint Conditions Associated to/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants"

  AAATTNLT 7 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 5pp. 92257 05892257 056
- 9703270271 Forwards response to RAL relifest 10-yr interval instance into program plan. & associated requests for rated. SCALCEJ A. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/93/24. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deale). 113pp. 92287.119-92287.230

# R. Periodio operating reports & related correspondence

- \$703216312 "WBN 1996 Anjausi Occupytonal Radiation Exposure Rept " W/970317 to SCALICE, J.A. Tennessee Valley Authority 99/12/31 bpp \$2233 352-92233 359
- 8703956163 Forwards Einless for duty performence data for ex-month period of 980731-1231 BARCM,P R. Tennessee Vigliey Authority 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak), 21pp 91964 \$36-91964 358
- 9783219280 Monthly operating right for Fub 1697 for WBN\_Unit 1 19790317 for TOLLEY R D. SCALICE.J A Tempessee Valley Authority 97/02/26 8pp 92/26 214-92/26 22

# 8. Reportable cocurrences, LERs & velated correspondence

- 9703960283 LER 97-003-00 on 970201 performance of surveillance instruction with not current tollowing return to applicable mode Caused by fature to follow procedures by individuals involved Counterled individual involved W/970227 ftr performance. A Termessee Vellay Authority 97/03/00 Sep. 92039-908-92039-017.
- 8785198014 LER 95-025-01 on 951211 determined medoquate surveillance program rement of oxygen lends Caused by failure of sequential coggen analyzer to operate sucomatically between some tanks Replaced tested & callor analyzer W/970311 fir RAYS,R N, SCALICE,J A. Terminisses Valley Aribority 97/93/11 11pp 92237 202-92237 212
- 9703250235 LER 97-004-00 on 970116, auditory building gas treatment sys declared imperable Caused by lack of questioning attitude by operations personnel Treatment overtoods have been replaced on prestor O-BIGR-030-1-58-6 W/970317 for SRCANDERM, SCALICE, J.A. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/03/17 Spp. 92275 11(-92276 118)

# V. Operator Examinations

- STORE/FITS Forwards sample regarization for ST0409 GFE section of written operator learning exprise PEBLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 800201) 97/02/06 THOMPSON.W.W. Terminates Valley Authority. 3pp 92256 066-92256 085
- 9702290065 Forwards response to questions rested during MRC training managers conference
  PEEBLES.T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97703/04 THOMPSOM,W Tennessee Valley Authority 2pp 92295 038-92295 037

9703040281 Issues 14RC Admiratelysive Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors as elementon of net extent schedule for operator lostneng MARTINIT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177 040-92177 047

#### DOCKET 56-801 WATTS GAR NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2

#### A. Application/construction stage documents & correspondence

- 8782260669 Provides 160-day response in NRC GL 98-05, "Periodic Verification of Design-Basis Capability of Safety-Relead MOVe" did 960616 SALAS,P Tennesse Valley Authority 97/03/17 Document Control Design (Document Control Design) 14pp 96267 111-62267 124
- 9708240185 Formerds FAU in order to continue review of 981023 application for immediate place TS Animal would allow increase in spent field pool storage capacity MARTINUE 87/08/19 KINGSLEY, O.D. Termannos Valley Authority 3pp 92291 031-92291 033

#### H. General convespondence

9769940235 Provides updated distribution lats for Browns Farty, Sequeyet, Watts Ber & Ballistones Nucleir Plants BARCNUR R Tempesses Valley Authority 97/02/25 REYES,L Region 2 (Fost 820201) 7pp 91960 197 91960 203

#### J. Incurance & Indomnity Information

9703240134 Forwards into re-oriale property demage insurance,per 10CFR 50 54(v): BAFCRIP R Termessee Valley Authority 97/03/19 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deak): Spp. 92242 297-92242 299

#### Q. Inspection reports, III Building & correspondence

- 9703110226 Forwards map repts 50-380/86-14 & 50-381/96-14 on 361222-970201 No violations repts 41 Statement 2 (Post AGRENT) 57 (NO / Statement Statement 2 (Post AGRENT) 57 (NO / Statement Statemen
  - LESSER,MS Repon 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/26 KINGSLEY,O O Terrespon Velley Authority 4pp 9E/34 316-92034 342
- -9763110226 Imp 1955 50-390/96-14 & 50-391/96-14 on 961222-970201 No violetions noted historia respected optimizant. Arginiering & plant support \* Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/26 18pp 22084 322-92034 342
- 9703110111 Ack recept of 970218 for informing NPC of steps taken to correct violations noted in map repts 50.390/95-13 & 50-391/95-13 implementation of corrective actions will be evaluated during faults inspections. LESSERM 5 Report 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 KINGGLEY,O D Termossee Valley Aushority 3pp 92019 152-92019 154
- B79344225 NRC into Notice 97-006, "Westpasses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINLT 87/62/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035
- 9703040339 NRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Ltr 99-10 Closeous Insper" #AARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035-212-92035-226
- 9703140142 NRC into Notice 97-006, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Start Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTINLT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257.001-92957-010
- 9769140143 NRC Into Nosce 67-008, "Inedequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Selporte & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTINGT B7/03/12, Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 82257 011-
- 6783166146 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Unfer Plate Corresson of Concrete Contumrients" MARTIN,TT 87/03/13 Contolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 82257 020-82257 031
- 9795196186 MRC into Notice 97-011, "Coment Erosion From Contaminant Subtoundafions at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIRLTT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 093-9257 042
- 9703190139 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 92-027, "Thermely Induced Accelerated Aging & Feiture of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Sefety-Related Applications." MARTINATT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edwon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257
- 9703200271 NRC into Noisce 97-019, "Detroient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Cockings at Nuclear Power Plants" 
  8AARTINGT 97/03/24 Consciedated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

9789050163 Forwards titrages for duty performance data for gui-countif period of 960731-1231 BARON,P R. Tesmessae Velley Authority 67/02/38 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 21pp 91684 396-91984 366

### V. Operator Examinations

- \$70\$270121 Forwards sample regalanton for \$70409 GFE section of whiten operator learning scars
  PERBLIST A Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/05 THOMPSON,W W Tannessee
  Valley Authority 3pp 92256 065-92250 066
- 9709290966 Forwards response to questions stated during NRC trassing managers conference PEEBLES,T A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 THOMPSON,W Temperase Valley Authority 2pp 92285-036-92285-037
- 19740-00251 Insusa NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors to elementation of nell easts achecule for operator leanning MARTINLT 97/05/06 Consolidated Ecison Co of New York, Inc. Epp. 92177 848-92177 847

#### DOCKET 50-896 VIRGIL C. SUMMER MICLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

### F. Security, medical, energency & fire protection plane

- 9703110/137 Revised emergency plan procedures (EPPs).schularg Ray 24 to EPP-001, "Activation & Implementation of Emergency Plan." Rev 6 to EPP-001 1, "Notification of Urusual Event" & Ray 31 to EPP-002, "Continue out on 8, Notification " W/970303 lit. RICE,A R. South Carolina Electric & Gas. Co. 97/03/03. 63pp. 92120.216-92120.278
- P. Operating Bosnes stage documents & correspondence
- 8703040997 Submits request for relief to provide alternative to current commitments w/ regard to leaks to bolled commissions in Section XI of ASI4E Code TAYLOR,G J South Caroline Section 5, 6a Co 67702/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 7pp 81992 275-91992 281
- 9703060467 Ack recept of 970205 response to NRC 961009 request for sito reladequiscy 6 stratability of design bases and JCHSNSCNLAR 97/02/26 TAYLOR, QJ South Carolina Electric & Ges Co. 2pp 91961 165-91361 186
- 9703120164 Thirleanth partial insponse to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made available in PDR POWELLAR Denience of Freedom of Information & Publicatione Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BINDERLN S Debevoirs & Plimpton 24pp 92294 001-42297 173
- ••#304080238 Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to remove requirements for alternate train 15th Town 75 LAMAS.G.C. Assistant Director for Region III Reactors 93/03/31 PARTICAN.J.G. Assistant Director for Projects (Post 3704/11) 3pp. 92284-066-92264-096
- 8783190360 Comment opposing draft regulatory guide 1096, "Medical Evaluation of Licented Personnel at Neclear Power Plants."

  TAYLOR,G.J. South Carolina, Electina 8 day Co. 97/02/05. Direson of Freedom of Information 8. Publications Services (Post 940714). 1p. 92153-022-92159-022
- 9703203318 Forwards comments re-dealt NUREG-1580, TIPE Program Perspectives on Reautor Sulety & Plent Performance " HODGESM W Devision of Systems Technology (Post 841217) 97703/06 VARGA,S A 1p 92204.315-92204.330
- —9702290328 Provides comments on NRC draft MUREG-1560 which documents magital gained Broady novew of IPE TAYLOR, G.J. South Carolina Electric & Gas. Co. 97/02/17. DRIOUIN,M. Office of Nection Regulatory Research (Poel 941217). 2pp. 92204-318-92204-324.
- 8709196169 Coremoni opposing proposed Gt. on loss of reactor coolent inventory & essocialed potential for loss of emergency mangation functions white in shuddown contotion TAYLOR,G.J. South Carolina Electric & Gas Co. 97/03/12 MRC. No Detailed Affilistion Given: 1p. 92152 245-92152 245.
- \$703:190045 Sujumita maponias to GL 86-03, "Passodic Yerification of Deegn-Bases Capability of Safety-Related MCVs"
  TAYLOR,G J. South Carolina Electric 8 Gas Do 97/03/13. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek), 4pp. 82:197:357-92197-360.
- 8703290194 Forwards RAI in 961017 request for deviation from commonent to meet technoid requirements of Section III G 2 of App R to 100FR50 JCHASON, AS 57/03/17 TAYLOR, G.3 South Cardina Bector & Gas Co 3cp 92204 338-92204 340
- 9703248088 Informs that Westinghouse Nuclear Safety Advancy Ltr 98-004 is not applioable to VC Suntanar Nuclear Station TAYLOR,G.J. South Carolina Electric & Case Co. 97/03/17. JOHNSON,A.R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 2pp. 92242 358-82242 359

# O. Inspectice exports, IE Bullelins & correspondence

- 8783080868 Comment on proposed generic communication, "Effactiveness of Litrasortic Tasting Sys at Inservice Inspection Programs" GL seems to approach intenditing anciensoritation of App VIB requirements.
  LANGMED A South Corolina Electric & Gas Co. 97702725 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 91970 217-91970 219
- 9703040361 Forwards response to Level IV vicinition delineated in NRC Irisp Rapt 50-366/86-14 Corrective actions facilities personnel impacting ladder storage irrets 0404 per shift until program improvement installates care be implemented TAYLOR,G.J. South Caroling Becinic & Gay Co. 97/02/25. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dank). 3pp. 81860-266-91990-269.

- 9709940295 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Westmannes in Plant-Specific Energinary Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Scie of Dry Once-Through SGs."

  684FTRN T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edecin Co of New York, Inc. 9pp. 82035 2032016.2 11
- 8703840358 NFC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During General Lis 89-10 Closecut Inspe." MARTINLT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 92038 212-92038.225
- 9709270178 Confirms 970303 & 10 tolcon between A Rice & GA Betele re mpl meeting antechand for 970319, a Allenta, GA to decuse SALP functional area of plant support, BELISTE, GA Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/03/10 TAYLOR, GJ South Carolina Slocino & Sas Co 3pp \$2256112-92356114
- 9703280068 Discusses that hept 50-395/98-15 on 981229-970209 & lorwards NCV Violation of concern because there were several researd apportunities to identify & content vehicles prior to date of discovery SELISE E.G.A. Region 2 (Prest 520201) 97/03/10 TAYLOR,G.J. South Carolina Electric & Gas Co. Spp. 92274-001-02274-046
- --#752288076 Notice of violation from map on 861229-970209 Violation noted between 940629-961202.9FW pump questiony SG lovelow actuation stree relay test was not performed within required inequency apeciated in TS aurveillance requirement 4.9.2.1 "Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 2pp 92274-007-92274-008
- ••B702280061 Insp. rept 50-396/96-15 on 961229-670208 Violekons noted. Major sress inspected operations, repriemente, angineering 8, plant export ... \*\* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 34pp 92274-009-92274-946
- S78328064 Act receipt of 978226 fit informing NRC of stage taken to connect violations noted at imp rept 50-385/98-14 insued on 970127 implementation of corrective sotions will be expressed during fature important BELISE\_G A Region 2 (Poel 820201) 97/09/11 TAYLOR\_GJ South Carolina Electric & Gas Co. 2pp 92265 024-92265 025
- \$760146142 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Potential Failures of General Electro Magne-Blast Cartal Breaker Subcomponents."

  MARTINUT T \$7703/12 Consolidated Edeen Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257-001-
- 9703148143 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "headequate Main Steam Salety Valve (NSSV) Selpointe & Partomence leaves Associated W/Long MSSV latet Piping " aaa/RTMLT = 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeph Co of New York Inc 3pp 92267 011-92267 018
- \$703140544 NRC into Notice \$7-010, "Liner Plate Correspon in Concrete Combinrating." \$444714,TT 97/03/19 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-82257 031
- 9709270151 Announces mantenence rule besette erap at plant facility on 970512-16 Description of side needed for sep end: HDLLAND.WE Region 2 \*Post 870901 97/09/13 \*TAYLOR.G.J. South Carolinal Electric & Gas Co. Spp. 92256
- 9703180186 MRC (não Notice 97-011, "Cernort Eroson From Contentment Subfoundations at Nucleur Power Plants" 64.RTINLTT 97/03/21 Consolidated Scison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92267 032-92257 042
- 9703190139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thornsity Induced Accelerated Agree & Fature of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" 64ARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Corrected Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92267 043-92257 043-92257 043
- 8703200231 NRC left Notice 87-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINI,T T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-063-02057-054

# R. Periodic operating reports & reteted correspondence

- 8703050255 "VC Surremer Nucleur Station 1995 Annual Operating Rept." W/ 970225 itr FAYLORG J South Certains Electric & Gas. Co. 96/12/31 10pp 91999-268-81999-276.
- 8780146022 Monthly openium rept for Faib 1997 for VS(15 W/970311 for BELL,W.H., TAYLOR,Q.J. South Carolina Blacking & Gas, Co. 97/02/28 Spp. \$2190 251-92190 255

# 8. Reportable occurrences, LERe & related correspondence

8740949293 Part 21 rept ne notification on Model 763 new figures.ITT Barton presently investigating understanding of interests & intends to identify suitable repençant be implemented in feel?
HOLDREDGE,T ITT Barton 98/12/13 FOWLKES,M South Carolina Electric & Gas-Co 3pp 92039 277 92039 279

# V. Operator Examinations

- 9789379042 Informs that NRC plant to administer GPE section of written operator licenting eagle on 970409 Semple regularation in enci PEEBLES, T.A. Regular 2 (Post 82020) 97/02/06 TAYLOR,G.J. South Carolina Electro & Gen Co. 3pp. 92256 153-82256 155
- 9760948073 Comment on NRC draft NURES 1560, "IPE Program Perspectives on Reector Safety & Plant Performance, Vols 1 & 2" Comment provided to enhance accuracy of NURES, per request. TAYLORG J. South Carolina Electric & Gas Co. 92/02/12 DROUIN, M. Ottos of Nuclear Perguiptory Research (Post 941217). 2pp. 91946-001-91945-002
- \$700230000 Responds to questions maked during Region (I 1996 NRC training managers conference
  PEEBLES, T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 MATLOSZ, T. South Carolina Electic & Gas Co. 2pp 92266/001-92266.002

9703040981 taxues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactions in administration of net exam schedule for appendix holenting MARTINITY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82177 040-0587 (c)

# DOCKET 80-806 UMV. OF YINGIMA CAVALIER REACTOR

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

\$703210364 "Univ of VA Reactor Facety Annual Rept for 1996." W/970319 to FARRAR, JP Vrgma, Univ of, Charlotteeville, VA 96/12/31 44pp 92233 302-92233 346

### DOCKET SH487 WPPSS HUCLEAR PROJECT, UNIT 3

### F. Security, medical, emergency & fire pretection plans.

- 8783849087 Informs that info will be provided to plant security manager to seems in asforte to protect plant agenct "ender" requirement of design-bases freest COLBURATTG 97702/20 PARRISH, I V Washington Public Power Supply Systems 2pp 91948 207-91949 238
- 9703870118 Ack recept of 961206 fit transmitting changes to physical security plan for Washington Nuclear Plant 2,rev 39 Speed on determination that changes do not decrease effectiveness of security,no NRC approval required GROCKMAN,KE Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/93/94 PARRISH,J V Washington Public Power Supply System 5pp 91979 024-91979 026
- 9703140148 Ponverde map rept 50-297/97-02 on 970127-81 & 0212-14 Inspector determined that physical security program virsu effectively implemented. SROCKMAN,K.E. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 PARRISH,J.V. Weshington Public Power Supply System, Spp. 92069 001-92069 007
- -8789910164 Irap rept 50-397/97-02 on 970127-31 & 0212-14 No vicintions acidal Major areas inspected Engineering & plant support security \* Region 4 (Post 920201) 97/03/06 4pp 92089-004-92088-007
- 9708280838 Forwards changes to WMP-2 ERDS Onto Point Library BWANK.D.A. Washington Public Power Supply System 97/08/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 2pp. 92283 322-92253 823

# A leasurance & Indicately Information

- 9703210355 Submite repts that listed property & hability insurance coverage for plant in force KUCERA,G.J. Westington Public Power Supply System 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 1p 92235 20242236 202
- P. Operating Rosnes sings descriments & correspondence
- \$P03080258 Forwards Revs 23 & 24 to TR WPPS-QA-004, "Operational QA Program-Decoption" Rava reflect organizational changes & modifies reporting requirements as tisted. 8WANK,DA Washington Public Power Supply System 97/62/19. Document Control Branch (Decament Control Spanch (Decament Control Spanch (Decament Control Spanch).
- --\$703609256 Rev 23 to "Operational CIA Program Cescription "

  \* Westington Public Power Supply System 96/01/12 34pp 92010 198-92010 229
- -970366252 Rev 24 to "Operational CA Program Cescription" SAFILEY.W H Westengton Public Power Supply System 97/02/19 36pp 92010 230-92010 267
- \$703116803 Forwards "Redopcin/e Effluent Ratease Rept for 1996" & "Officiale Dope Calculation Manual " BEMIS,P R. Wastington Public Power Supply System \$7702/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Doet) 1p \$2049.001
- -9709160266 "Offerie Dose Calculation Manuel"
  " Washington Public Power Supply System 95/05/31 191pp 92048 073-92048 267
- E733168079 Forwards amond 149 to become NPF-21,salety evaluation & FR notice Amond replaces,in entirely, current TS tw/set of TS based on NUREG-1434, new license condition 2 C (30) reflecting ficenses contributer in reflection of TS COLBURAT G 97/03/09 PARRIGN, J V Washington Public Power Supply System 2pp 92144-001-92147-314
- —9709190871 Amend 149 to locate MPF-21,repigong in enterty,current TS w/set of TS based on NUFEG-1494,adding new locate condition 1 G (30) reflecting location of TS requirements to licensee-controlled documents. COLEMPN,T G 97/03/04 1,080pp 82144/03-92746/340
- -6703180975 Safety evaluation supporting amend 149 to lecense NPF-21 \* 97/03/04 338pp 92146 341-92147 312
- -9703180874 Notice of essence of greend 149 to facility CL NPP-21 COLBURNAT G 97/03/04 2pp 92147 313-82147 314
- 8795139023 Ack receipt of 970207 response to 961009 request for arts re adequacy & availability of design bases info.per 1005R54 54(0 No add into needed at the time COLBURNIT G 97/03/07 PARRISHIJ V Washington Public Power Septity System 2pp 92107/354-62107/335
- 8793219337 Forwards response to GL 96-05,re "Periodic Verification of Design-Bissel Capability of Safety-Related Motor-Ciperated Valves "
  PARPISSALY Westington Public Fower Supply System 97/08/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control By 82235 203-8235 207

- 976328285 Documents 970320 decuments w/util re-performance of response with measurements at facility & provides overview of MRC conclusion. GWYNRLT P. Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/20 PARRISH, J.V. Washington Public Power Supply System 11pp 92246 178-92245 189.
- 970339842 Informs of intent to exercise discretion not to enforce completive w/specific regulard action in TS 98 3 3 1 1 15 identified in NRC 8703/20 for BATEMAN,W H 87/03/34 PARRSSH,J V Westington Public Power Supply System 4pp 92277 148-92277 152
- 970926031 Notification of 970403 mosting te/lebi in Rockvite,MD to discuss increases. PSAR Upgrade Program COUBURNLT G: 97/03/27 BATEMAN,WH: 4pp 92275 951-92275 954

### C. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 6783666261 Comment supporting proposed generic communications, "Effectiveness of Ultrasonic Teeting Sys in ISI Program" SWANIK,D A Washington Public Power Supply System 97/02/25 NRC No Owtaried Artifation Green 2pp 92002 290-22002 291
- F93999184 Confirms electronic imangles of \$100,000 as payment for call penalty im-posed in EA 96-327 in map rept 60-397/06-19 SWANK,D.A. Washington Rubic Power Supply System 67/02/27 LIESERMAN,J Oc-of Enforcement (Post 670413; 1p. 92012 559-92012 359
- 8793969295 Confirms understanding & agreement w/following regulatory commitments riside in response to 970195-09 in RFC linux Rept 50:397/97-01 SWANK,O.A. Washington Public Power Supply System 97/02/26 GWYMN,T.P. Rept
- 6793349225 NRC Info Notes 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Entergency Operating Procedures for Retilling Secondary Sale of Dry Once-Through SGs."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92035-203-
- EFECTION REPORT INFO Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Denny Generic Lir 89 10 Closmost (maps." 97/09/08 Connobtated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 82036 212-92035 226
- 876519146 Forwards risp rept 80-597/97-02 on 970127-31 8 0212-14 Inspector de-termined that physical security program was effectively emplemented BEIOCKHANUKE Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 PARRISHLIV Westington Public Prover Supply System: 3pp 62056-007 42056-007
- -8783619154 Insp. rept. 50-397/97-02 on 970127-31 & 0212-14 No violenone noted Major eress inspected Engineering & plant support security. \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 4pp. 62069 004-62069 007
- 9703170606 Forwards response to NFIC 970205 for re-violations noted in into high 50-397/95-25 Corrective actions heading chernal check procedure to use attentiate source of core flow data matted of MS-SUM-606 BEMIGP R Washington Puter Power Supply System 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 4pp 92157 355-92157 359
- 9783146142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Faitures of Ganaral Electric Magne-Blast Cross Breaker Subcomponents" MARTINITT 97/09/12 Conceletated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-92257 010
- \$092146143 NRC Into Notice (07-00), "Inedequate Mem Steers Safety Velve (MSSV) Selected & Performance Heues Associated W/Lung MSSV (site: Piping " BARTINLT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edition Co of Meer York, Inc. 8pp 92257 D11-
- 8783149144 NRC into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plata Corrosion in Concrete Contain-MARTEN,TT 97/03/13 Coresidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257-020-92257-031
- 8783480011 Ack recept of 870227 Nr & ware transfer of payment for crut penalty imposed by NRC in 970314 hr LIEBERSANLJ Ott of Enforcement (Poet 870419) 97/03/14 PARRISH,J V Washington Public Power Supply System 1p 92/34 174-92/34 174
- 8798258171 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on 970225 to decuse NRC association policy as applied to noneconfided enforcement VASCUEZ.M. Region 4 (Fost 820201) 97/03/20 Region 4 (Post 820201) 17pp 92227 061-92237 067
- 9763256239 Ack receipt of 970226 frum reaponse to 970207 ftrire inap right 50-397/97-HOWELLAY Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/20 PARRISH,JV Weshington Public Power Supply System 4pp 92244 356-92244 360
- 8798199139 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cement Emeron From Contaminant Subfounds-lions at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTEN,TT 87/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 82657-032-82557-042
- E783.180 136 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Motors 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Pature of TIE/Goldd AC Relays Used in Sefety-Related Applications" MARTHLT E7/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp. 92257 043-92257 043-92257 043-92257
- 9709390231; NRC Info Notice 67-013, "Delicent Condense Associated w/ Protective Coatings at Nactor Power Plants."

  MARTINUT 1 97/03/24 Consolidated Edgen Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 82257-063
- 1709280842 Informs of event to exercise decretoe not to enforce compliance w/specific regurnd action in TS 88 3 3 1 1 15 identified in NRC 870320 th SATEMAN,WH 97/03/24 PARRISH,J V Washington Public Power Supply System 4pp 92277149-92277 152

### R. Périodic couratires récorts à related corresponde

- 9760050144 "1996 Amust Environ Operating Rept." W/970224 ftr SWANK.D.A. Weshington Public Power Supply System 98/12/51 2pp 92009 282-
- 9783100241 "Annual Operating Rept for 1996" W/970225 in WESRING FL Washington Public Power Supply System 96/12/31 89pp 92042 109 92042 269
- #740639622 Forwards himsen for duly semiannual performance data rept for Jul-Dec-1995 WEBRING, R.L. Westengton Public Power Supply System 97/02/26 Document Con-trol Branch (Document Control Deat) 5pp 91962:258-91962:357
- 8763310885 Forwards "Redistative Effuent Palesse Rept for 1996" & "Offste Dose Calculation Manual " BERIS,P R. Washington Pable Power Supply System 97/02/26 Document Control Blanch (Document Control Deat) 1p 92045 001-92049 267
- -\$783108288 "Radioactive Effluent Release Rept for Jan Through Dec 1996" SEMISPR Washington Public Power Supply System 98/12/31 71pp 92049002-92049072
- -9763199299 "Offside Opes Calculation Manual"

  \* Witshington Public Power Supply System 95/05/31 191pp 92048 073-92049 257
- 8793199082 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for WNP-2 W/970313 for KASKO,B., SMITH,G.O. Washington Public Power Supply System 97/02/28 4pp 92199 357-92198 360

#### S. Repartable occurrences, LERS & related correspondence

- \$763290322 LER 97-001-00 on 970211,reactor water cleanup aya blowdown flow isoletion setpont was stigitly above TS allowable valve occurred due to calculation error LDS F6s LD-F8-15 LD-F8-16 were declared separable W/970313 Rr ARBUCKLEJ D. BEMIS,P R. Washington Public Power Supply System 97/08/13 7pp 92246-306-92246-312
- 9703256092 LER 97402-00 on 970218, determined that Rod Block Mornior (RBM) calter values were not set IAW lach spece-Causaid by calter procedures medicipancies Revised 3 re-performed RBM channel calter procedures W/870330 to SRCWMLDER R. SELIES, P.R. Washington Public Power Supply System 97/03/20 4pp 82275 023-92275 026
- 703290079 PNO-IV 97-016 on 970320 licensed commenced plant shutdown as required by TS 3.0.3 Licenses requisited enforcement decretion unit received TS amend allowing previously conducted tests State of WA will be informed of event LONGSTON, G. REPLOCALE, 3. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/93/21 1p 8/22/5/066-

# V. Downtor Examinations

- 9708040281 legues NRC Administrative Ltr 67-02 to all holders of Cts or CPs for nuclei or power reactions re elimination of real exam schedule for operator licensing MARTIN,T T 87/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92177-040-
- 9703258139 Submits list of individuals requesting renewal of operating location IRC Forme 396.8 396,end W/o end GEMIS,P.R. Westington Public Power Supply System 97/09/12 MERSCHOFF W.E. Rogon 4 (Post 80/201) 1p 92251 385-82251 385

# DOCKET 50-400 INFARON HARRIS MICLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1

# F. Security, medical, emergency & the protection plans

- BF85818126 Forwards theo repla 60-281/27-02,50-324/97-01,50-325/97-01 & 50-400/ 97-02 on 970113-0216 Violations: noted Seven apparent violations were identified & being considered for seculated enforcement action JAUDON, IP Report 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/29 CRSSR,W 8 Carolina Power & Light Co. 7pp 92078 201-92078 219
- -9799110129 impr repts 50-261/97-02,50-324/97-01 & 50-325/97-01 & 50-400-97-02 on 970113-0206 Violators noted Major areas supercted document sufficiency for duty programs.

  \*\*Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/28 12pp 92078 208 82078 219
- #703499066 Transmite Roy 30 to Shearon Harms Nuclear Power Plant Emergency Plant (PLP-201) Changes include evacuation time estimate updebuposisions of responsibility. Independence of personal info & correction of clancal errors. ROBNSONLW R. Carolins. Power & Light Co. 97/09/12. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 7pp. 92209-208-92209-352.
- -\$763996073 Rev 30 to HNP Flent Operating Menual,Vol 1,Part 2, "Exergency Flan" Carolina Power & Light Co. PLP-201 R3G 97/03/12 140pp 92209215-92209362

# H. General correspondence

9703140091 Requests rev of NRC evo/distribution list to reliect recent personnel & Mile Changes
WALT.T.D. Carolina. Power Z. Light Co. 97/03/11. Document Control Brench (Document Control Deet). Spp. 92197-331-42157-333.

#### P. Operating Scenae stage documents & correspondence

- \$753640188 Application for emend to Leonise NPF-63,revening Tech Space 3/4.7.1.

  'Turbine Orcio Safety Velves."

  ROSHSCRN,W.R. Caroline Power & Light Co. 87/02/18. Document Control Scanoli (Document Control Death Spp. 91960.059-91960.058)
- •#703646189 Proposed Tech Space 9/4 7 1, "Turbine Cycle Selety Valves" \* Caccima Power & Light Co. 87/02/18 17pp 81960 072 91960 088
- 9709040245 Requests revision to T.5 for MNP which revisits 3.3.2 in Action 16 of Table 5.3-2 to add epocific time interval of to his his place an inoperable channel in hypeshed conducts, IAW 10CFR50 90 PROSINSONAW FI Caroline Power & Light Co. 87/02/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 3pp 91980 232-91980 244
- -6703040344 Proposed tech space revising T9 9 3 2 in Action 16 of Table 3 3-3 to add appeals term interval of as h to place an inoperable channel in bypassed condition 1 Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/02/21 App. 81860 241-81803 244
- 9703648291 Application for arrested to license NPF-83,amending TS 3/4-4-5, "SSs." & abscrated Bases, to add elever installation as attentiable to tube plugging for repairing degraded ST tubes TRs and CEN-630-Pyre-1 withheld PSEN-SSN-NY R Caroling Power & Light Co 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) 12:pp 91977-170-91978-012
- \*\*U00040808 Proposed tech speculamending TS 9/445, "SGs," & associated Bases, to add elegan inskellation as alternative to tube plugging for repairing degraded SG subset Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/02/27 24pp 94977 182-91978 012
- \$789120164 Thirteenthi pertail mepores to FORA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being needs evaluable in PDR. POWELL, P. Davision of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) \$7703-01 BMDERALS Deberons & Philippin 24pp \$2284.001.32287.173
- -000 materized Concludes that Region III plants ferve or are taking appropriate actions to remove requirements for attenuate train testing from TS LANAS,G.C. Assettint Director for Region III. Reactors. 93/03/31 PARTILOW,J.G. As sociate Director for Projects (Post 870411) 3pp. 92294-086-92294-096.
- \$783879165 Provides additinfo re 970110 bosnes amond request to clarity pressure testing requirements for realizes & non-realized desail such of pipulog ROBRSON,W R. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 2pp 82016 336-92015 337
- \$763188676 Forwards amend 69 to because NPF-69 & safety evaluation Amend reviews chemistry data shown on TS 3.4.2 & 3.4.3 for RGS P/T Limits & associated bases LE,N B 97/02/07 ROBINSON,W R Carolina Power & Light Co. Spp. 92105-304-92105-320
- -9703190308 Amend 68 to license NPF-63, revening channeltry district shown on TS 9 4-2 8.3.4-3 for PCS P/T Limits associated below. REWHART,M 97/03/07 10pp 92105308-92105315
- -9703130302 Salety evaluation supporting amend 68 to iconse NPF-83 \* 97/03/07 4pp 92105 318-82105 320
- 6783999005 Application for amend to because NPF-63,revising TS 3.5.1 to provide optional method of meeting survival ance requestment & to add new Action statement reberon concentration. ROSINSON,W R. Cerotinal Power & Light Co. 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Detti), 13pp. 82200 388 92200 347
- -9793-190909 Proposed tech specs 3/4 5 re-emergency controloging systems
  \* Carolina Power & Light Co 97/03/10 7pp 92200 341-92200 347
- 9793180198 Application for amend to license NPF-63, increasing AOT for refusing water storage tank to hereby he white performing 15 surveitance 4.4.6.2.2 SOBINSOR, W.R. Carolina, Power & Light Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death, 14pp 92/91/309-42/191/328
- —8785188181 Proposed tech speculiarmening ACT for reliabing water elorage tank to believ be white performing TS survivalence 4.4.8.2.2 \* Cerolina Power & Light Co. 87703/14 Spp. 92191 323 92191 328
- 9703290869 Provides 160-day response to GL 96-05, "Periodic Ventication of Design-Bittle Capability of SR McViv."
  HOSINSON,W R. Cardinia Power & Light Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 355-32196-341
- 9700290008 Provides additivito to support evaluation of potential cask drop acaneno white mactor all powerum mapones to NRC Bulletin 98-007. PROBINSONAY R. Carotine, Priver & Light Co. 97/09/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deale) 10pp 92218 529-42219 329
- #799216651 Comment on proposed GI, an degradation of steam generation internals Recommends that "degradation mechanism" be replaced w/\* type of endough to "WALT.TD Caroling Power & Light Co. 97/03/14 16RC No Detailed Atlântion Given app. 62210 298-82210 297
- \$783300191 Forwards emend 69 to homes NPF-63 8, tafety evaluation. Amend stids new TB 9.0 5 8 ansoconed bases.

  LE.N.B. 97703/17 ROBINSON,W.R. Cardina Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92195.821-62195.833
- -6703200163 Amend 69 to bounce NFF-69,adding new 79 3 0 5 & associated bases RENEVART,M 97/03/17 7pp 82195324-92195390
- -\$783308186 Safety evaluation supporting amend 69 to iscense NPF-63 \* 67/03/17 3pp 82196 931-92195 933
- 97098401831 Application for amend to License NPF-68,reveiling Tech Scace Surveilinges 41.2.2.c,4.5.2.s,4.6.2.2.c,4.6.2.2.c,4.6.3.2,4.7.1.2.1.b,4.7.3b. & 4.7.4.b to delete appears representing in legal of surveillenance.
  POSNINGPLYM R. Cardina Prover & Light Co. 97/03/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak). 4pp. 82240.332-82240.300.

- #9703268132 Proposed Tech Specs Surveillances 4.1.2.3c,4.5.8.e., 46.2.1c,4.6.2.2.c.4.6.3.2,4.7.1.2.1.b,4.7.3.b. 8.4.7.4.b. to deleta specific restrictions in lext of surveillances \* Carolina Power & Light Co. 87/08/17 25pp 92240.386.82840.380
- 8783219175 Forwards amend 70 to hoense NPF-63 & safety evaluation. Amend reviews TS 4.5 t.1.2 to obtady pressure testing requirements for tabletic & non-soluble portions of desert fuel oil paging.

  LE.N.B. 97709/18 ROBINSON.W.R. Carokins Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92212.343-92212.395
- --9709210179 Amend 70 to locense NPF-93/evening T6 4 9 1 1 2 to clarify pressure topioning requirements for soluble & non-soluble portions of desert fast of planng RGM+ARTAL 97/03/19 Gpp 92212 345-92212 350
- -8783219183 Safety evaluation supporting amend 79 to level on NPF-83 97/05/19 4pp 98212 951-92812 965

#### O. Ingoection reports. IE Guildine & correspondence

- 9703080471 Submits supplemental response to step rept 50-400/98-09 to corrective action to violation of fature to accept required systems & components within Manif Rule ROSENSONUW R. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/02/29 Document Control Branch (Document Control David). 2pp 91985-366-91986-957
- 9709110130 Forwieds into regts 50-261/97-02,50-324/97-01,50-325/97-01 & 60-400/ 97-02 on 970113-0215 Violations noted Servin appearant violations were interhilled & being componed for elegated enforcement action JAUDON, IP Region 2 (Fost 820201) 97/02/25 ORSER,W.S. Carolina Power & Light Co. 7pp. 92079 201-92078 219
- -9703116126 Insp. repts 50-231/97-02,50-324/97-01 & 50-326/97-01 & 50-400-97-02 on 970113-0206 Violetons noted Major areas inspected eccese authorization & fitness for duty programs
   Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/28 12pp 82078 208-82078 219
- 879387806\$ Forwards rasponse to NRC 970131 fit re varietions noted in step rept 56-400/98-11 Corrective actions SG "A" feed flow red pen was reprinted to allow large to be read ROSINSON,W.R. Carolina Power & Light Co 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 6pp 82016 219-92016 226
- 870040045 NRC Into Noisce 97-036, "Westunessen in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINUT T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, vic. 9pp. 92035 20392085 211
- 9703270362 Confirms 970123 telcon between H Chemoth & MB Shymlock re 970325 mosting to discuse SALP SHYNALOCK(M & Region 2 (Post \$20201) 97/03/05 HINNANT,C S Cerolina Power & Light Co Spp 92256 115-92258 117
- 8703046258 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Ltr 89-10 Closeout Insper" MARTEN T 97/03/08 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, fac 14pp 90065-212-42035-225
- STOS 19082N Forwards SE authorizing relief requiret through end of second 70-yr ISI REINFLART,M 97703/10 ROBINSON,W R Caroline Power & Light Co Sep 92079 328-92079 355
- -878383656 Safety eveturion authorizing relief request to use ASME code case ((-882 through end of second 10-yr ISI 10 (Post 941001) 97/05/10 4pp 92079 851-92079 35
- 9703180166 Confirms 970214 letcon re-potential institute to completely satisfy requirements of argumented reactor pressure vessel shall wild learns scheduled for optioning Apr 1997 instituting outage at HNP P(CBNSCNLW R Caroling Power & Light Co. 97/03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp. 92206.344-92209.345
- 9761140142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Federal of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Conscionated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-02967-010
- \$703140143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate litter Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Subposts & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-92277-019
- 9702169144 NRC Into Nesos 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresson in Concrete Compenmente" MARTIN,TT 97/03/19 Coneclidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-9257 031
- 8703 140185 Concludes that 951009 insenses map program rules requests for regarding the heat exchanger not request LE, RB 97/09/13 ROBBISON, W.A. Carolina, Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92115 333-92115 395
- 9709180187 Responde to RAJ re Bulletin 98-002, "Movement of Heatry Loads Over Spent Residore Rust in Resolution or Over SR Equipment." ROBERSONAY R. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97703/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dask) app. 82200 113-42220 120
- 9703380308 Provides add into to support evaluation of potential cask drop economic white reactor at power, in response to NRC Statistic 99-002 PCBRISCRAW R Caroline Power & Light Co. 97/03/14 Dogument Control Branch (Dogument Control Deat) 10pp 92219 320-92219 329

- 9703190199 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Except From Contemporal Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants"
  MARTINUT 87/02/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp. 92207 032-92257 042
- 9703190139 Suppl 7 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging a Fasture of FIE/Gould AC Retrye Used in Select-Related Applications" MARTIN,T T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 19pp 92257-943-92257-043
- 8795206231 NRC Into Notice 67-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coatings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTINIT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703060261 "Numbers of Personnel & Man-Rem by Work & Job Function, 1996 Hams Plant," W/970227 ftr ROBHISON,W R Carolina. Power & Light Co 96/12/31 Spp 92004 356-92004 360
- #700000246 Forwards semisimus! "FPD Program Performance Date for Penod 980701-1231 " WALT.T.D. Caroline Power & Light Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Costs) 1p. 91989 278-91989 289
- #\$708080561 "FFD Program Performance Date for Pened 860701-1231 "
  GRAVES,A S Carolina Power & Light Co 86/12/31 11pp 91899 279-91699 256
- 5/53206021 Monthly operating ropt for Feb 1997 for PNPP W/970314 fr COON,H M , MYERS,L W Contextr Energy 97/02/26 4pp 92199 355-92199 359
- 8798246167 Monthly operating rips for Fab 1897 for Sheeron Herne Nuclear Power Plant W/970312 fir ROBERS,3 G., DONARUE\_JW Caroline Power 5, Light Co. 87/02/25 5pp 62442 224-92542 226

#### 8. Reportatio occurrences, LEFIs & related correspondence

- #FIGST#181 LER 97-001-00 on 970131, automatic reactor trapped resulting from SG low-low level Caused by inadvertent closure of MFIV (1FW-108) 5 faulty hydraulic relays Shuttin valves replaced, SG level deprepancy investigated W/970303 for VERRILLIAS, DCMANUE, JW Caroline Power 8 Light Co 9773/09 3pp 92074 316-
- 9793249125 LER 95-020-01 on 960906, medventent RWST boroe distribution event occurred Caused by personnel error Operating procedure was revised to reflect "locked-olosed" designation for RWST III valve 10W-5 W7970317 is VERRULLIM, DOMARKIE, J. W. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97703/03 5pp 92246.362-92246.356
- 9709140100 LER 97-002/00 on 970207, whith FW stoleton valves expensible that to cold vestiver conditions Monitored steam harned samp once per 12 h shall W/970310 life VERRILLIAN, DONAHUEJI W Careline Power & Light Co 97/03/10 4pp 92217 234-
- 8793249159 LER 87-005-00 on 960320,failure to perform core flux magaing following plant operation with mactor power greater then 100% occurred Crese was implemented containing inappropriate godence for short excursions Change withdrawn W/ 970317 R WERRILLIAM, PICEMISSON,W.R. Carolina Power & Light Co. 97/03/17 4pp 82278 004-92276 007

# V. Operator Exceptualities

- 878326046 Informs that NEC plans to administer GESS of written operator licensists exem on 870409 Authorized representative of facility must submit its liceng numes of candidates for easier PERSUES T A Regio PERBLES, TA Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/06 COLLINS, J.M. Carolina Power & Light Co. 3pp 22205 013-92285 015
- 9703290856 Forwards response to four questions raised during Region II USNRC Training Managers Conference
  PEBLES,T A Region 2 (Poel 820201) 97/03/04 COLLINS,J M Caroline Power &
  Light Co. 2pp 82285 115-82286 116
- \$T03040391 Issues NRC Administrative Ur 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power resolves as elemination of natl expensionhable for operator licensing MARTIN,11 97/03/96 Coreolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp 92177-040-92177-047

# DOCKET 50-009 LA CROSSE BOWING WATER REACTOR

# P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

9793369080 Notice of NRC relocation of LPDR for records se DPC Lacroses BWR Requests public commants on possible LPDR locations POWELLP A Devision of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post. 940714) 97/03/20 3pp 92245 218-92245 220

# Q. (respection reports, R. Bulletine & corresponde

- \$765eccus NPC Into Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side: MARTIN, T. T. 97/09/04 Connocidence Edition Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-
- 5793048336 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Ltd 89-10 Closecul Inapa \*\*
  MARTINITT 97/0
  92035 212-82036 225 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp

- #783148142 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magnetial Circuit Resider Subcommonants." realter Subcomponents" 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Box 92257-001-
- 9783140163 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Inadequate Man Steam Selety Valve (MSSV) Setponte & Performance Insure Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping" MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Congolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Sep. 92257-011-
- 9703140144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Contenments." MARITH.TT 97/02/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 82957-020-92257-031
- 8793198136 NRC (nic Notice 97-011, "Cornert Grosion From Contamment Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pc 82567 032-92257 042
- E785198139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92:027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITE/Could AC Relays Used in Select-Retailed Applications "MARTIN,TT 97:03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 10pp 92257-043-92257-053
- 9703290231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Dehosert Conditions Associated w/ Protective Codings at Nuclear Power Plants", MARTIRCT T 97/03/24 Coreolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257-053-92267-056

### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703040911 "Amusi Rept for 1998 Rept of Changes,Teets & Experiments" W/ 970214 Br JOHNSEN,M., BERG,W.L. Dawyland Power Cooperative 98/12/21 13pp 91980.013-81980.025
- \$783640029 "Radioactive Efficient Rept & Radiological Environ Rept for Lis Crosse Bolling Water Reactor (LACEMR) Jan-Dec 1996 " W/970225 ftr BERG,W L. Desyland Power Cooperative 96/12/31 145pp 91967 231-91986 009

#### V. Operator Experimeticas

9709040281 (asues NRC Administrative Life 97-02 to all bolders of OLs or CPs for nucle-ter power relectors as elements on of rust extens schedule for operator lecenting MANTINET 97/03/06 Cospolidated Edgen Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp 32177.040-AF POWER POS MARTIN T T 92177 047

# DOCKET 58-410 MINE MINE POINT MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

# F. Security, medical, amorgoncy & line protection plane

9703180008 Remark EPIPs, including ner 1 to EPIP-EPP-03, "Saarch & Rescue," rev 2 to EPIP-EPP-10, "Security Contingancy Event," rev 3 to EPIP-EPP-19, "Stot Evenueters Procedure" a rev 5 to EPIP-EPP-20, "Emergency Nootcotones "WISSI TO TERRY, C D Negara Mohayak Power Copt 97/02/12 64pp 92193 216-82193 298

# N. General correspondence

9763110265 Forwards correspondence transmitted we internet to J Zweinsku hom P Bitmich during 970102-91 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARKS J 97/03/06 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deck) 1p 92106

# P. Operating Rosess stage documents & correspondence

- 9793190145 Ack receipt of NRC response regimeting into per 10CFR50 54(f) regarding adequacy & invalidability of design bases into MODLD'S 97/09/05 9YLVIALER Negaris Mohawk Power Corp. 4pp. 92018 357-92018 360
- 9708280818 Forwards comments in draft HUPSQ-1560, "IPE Program Perspectives on Reactor Safety & Plant Performance" HODGES,M.W. Danieon of Systems Technology (Post 941217) 97/03/06 VARGA,S.A. 1p 92204.315-92204.330
- 8793350055 Responds to Gt. 86-05, "Periodic Ventication of Design-Basis Capability of Selfety Rateted Motor-Operated Valves" MCCORNECK,M. Neigers Mohaert Power Corp. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig App. 92267 107-92257 110

# C. Impercilies reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 9709950272 Forwards map repts 50-220/96-14 & 50-410/98-14 on 951201-970111 & notice of volution DOERFLEINLT Region ( (Post 820201) 97/02/21 SYLVIA,9 R thagara Mohamik Power Corp 3pp 91598 001-91995 031
- ••876688276 Insp. repts 50-220/86-14 8 50-410/96-14 on 961201-970111 Violation noted Major areas especial operations, maintenance, engineering & plant support "Region 1 (Post 820201) 87/02/21 27pp 91996 005-91996 031
- 9703040265 NRC http://www.meetheeses.in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedure for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side = 4AAFTIN, T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Rep. 92035 203-92035 211

# 146 DOCKETED ITEMS

- \$703 1991199 Ack recept of 9702 19 ftr informing MRC of stape taken to correct violetions noted in map repts \$0.220/98-13 & 50-419/98-13

  OCERFLENUT Repto 1 (Poet 520201) \$7709/04 SYLVIA,8 R Negers Mohewit, Power Corp 3pp 91668 213-91999.219
- 6763646336 MRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During General Lin 69-10 Closecut Imper" MARTINATT 97/08/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 14gp 62065-212-42085-225
- 97/03/140/142 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Potential Feiture of General Electric Magnefilted Crook Breaker Subcomponents" MARTIN,1T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. &pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 9793948149 MRC heto Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Mem Statem Safety Valve (ASSV) Serponts & Performance lenues Associated W/Long (ASSV) Intel Piping " AAATTALT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edward Cu of New York Inc. 9pp 92257-011-92257-019
- 9703149144 NRC brid; Notice 97-010, "Lister Ptalls Correspon in Concrete Continuments" ments " 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co. of Hew York, Inc. 12pp 82367-020-82257-031
- 9793199136 (MC Into Notice 97-011, "Centert Eroson From Contempent Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants."

  NARTINLTY 97/03/21 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92/87 032-92/87 042
- 97081180138 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging A Fature of ITE/Could AC Relays Used in Sately-Related Applications" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92
- 8703280281 NRC late Notice 37-015. Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Prolective Costings at Naction Power Plants " MARTINLT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92287 053-92287 0788

#### R. Periodic appreciate reports & related powerpostence

- 9709070168 "Yéne Like Point Nuclear Station Unit 2 Semi-Armed Redocutive Editions Relation Rept for Jul-One 1996 " W/ 970226 for MCCCMMCCKM J Negaria Mohtevik Power Corp. 98/12/31 225pp 92028 001-92028 226
- 9703076192 "Annual Occupational Exposure Repts for Nine Mile Point Units 1 & 2 for CV96 1 W/970227 for ABBOTT,R B. Magara Molerett Power Corp. 96/12/31 50p. 92028 356-92029 360
- 9709070199 Forwards FFC program performance data rept ASSOTT,R 8 Negara Morawk Power Corp 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 7pp 92031 227-92031 233
- #702190868 Monthly operating repl for Feb 1997 for Nine Mee Point, Unit 2 W/970312 to CAROCCIO,G., COMWAY,J.T. Nagara Mohem. Power Corp. 97/02/26 Spp. 92205 296-82206 299

# S. Reportable ecommonous, LERo & related correspondence

- 9703336531 LER 98-016-01 on 961220.potential overpressurzation of contaminant persinglers cooking due to thems! toperated Cooking determinations have been completed in accordance with Station Procedures & GL 91-19 W/970224 ftr DEAL,R.J. COMMAY,J.T. Negara Mohawit Power Corp. 97/02/24 Epp. 91971 331-91971 335
- 8703070106 Confirms 970227 Inicon re detay in injurience of supplements 1 to LER 98-15 until 970328.
  CONNAV, IT Negara Moharik Power Corp. 97702/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 1p. 92015 359-92015 389
- 8783679194 Special repton 970117, Division II H2/O2 analyzar was declared inoparable due to low satisfie bypace flow Sarquis pump has been replaced CORNAY\_IT Heagain Michaek Power Corp. 97/02/28. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet). 2pp 92014 359-92014 300.
- 9703070014 Part 21 rept re high failure rates of SW/IP pressure switches installed on SW/IP electric hydraulic actualors. Caused by deviation/non-conformance of SR pressure switch. Electricit & BW/IP are currently avealigating salus. ERLACH FU Paul-Number Hydraulics, Inc. 97/03/03 NRC No Devased Atthetion Gives 11pp 98074-204-2074-214
- 9703210302 LER 98-018-02 on 961220.potential overpressurization of continuement pardictions occurred due to thermal expansion. Operability determinations were completed W/970313 for DEANR J, CORWAY,J T. Negara Micharet Power Corp. 97/03/13: 8pp. 92246-300-9246-305.
- 8703278 sits. Part 21 rept re faiture of several BMTP pressure switches during operation 8 mitol calibr Operability determination performed vessying affected components & sys in plant operable. Modern Moherk Power Corp. 97703720. Document Control Bitanch (Document Control Death) Spp. 92299 926-92398 930.

# V. Operator Extratoctions

9748648281 listuag NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactions as elementation of netl steam schedule for operator beginning NARTENT T 97/03/06 Consolidation Edward Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92177-040-92177-047

# DOCKET 90-412 BEAVER VALUEY FOWER STATION, UNIT 2

### P. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

\$7\$3298088 informs that plant has been chosen for operational sateguards response evaluations for risk of \$75331-0-03 and chosen for operational sateguards response windgates, J.T. Region 1 (frost 820201) 97/08/20 CRC58.J.E. Dequatena Light Co. 3pp. 92286.041-82388.043

#### H. General carrespondense

- 8783248341 Supports interger of Centerior Energy Corp & CH Scision under new holding company called FirstEnergy .

  Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/07 THE CHARRIAAN, JACKSON,S A. Communicities of Post 7501103, 2pp. 82241,805-92241,308.
- \$70007903\$ Requests that toked persons as action (se single energy to headquarters service & distribution list of listed doctors. LESSY, RP Alon, Gump, Shouse, House & Fald (formerly Akin, Gump, Heuer & Feld) 97/02/19 HQPKINS, J B 1p 92015 336-22215 336
- 8783386070 Forwards copy of Resolution 32-97,st request of Avon Lake City Council Resolution is no apposition to merger of Centangr Corp & QN Edison under new Moking company called FintEntings LYNCH, K Affising Not Assigned 97/02/28 Office of Public Affisis (Post 911117) 2pp 92199 331-92199 339

# P. Operating Scenes sings documents & correspondence

- 9798070017 Forwards excount notices, could be published in connection w/FintiShergy serger (LEWS,DR Shew, Pitmen, Pose & Trowbridge 97/02/16 HOPKINS,JR 13pp 80014 240-82014 352
- 9793059973 Notification of significant increase meeting 97-27 w/uts on 970304 to decuts plant configuration control results re-component magical-control gas 6891,399371-JP W. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/20 Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 91056-004-91000-066
- 9703030509 Informs that NPC convertily evaluating 970207 fit value, responding to 981009 request for arts, per 10CFRS0 54(t) in adequacy & availability of design bases into self-interest to 97/02/27 CROSS,JE Dequieres Light Oo 3pp 91940 335-91940 335
- 9703140147 Forwards armust rept for 1995 of challenges to PORVs & safety valves at BVPS Unite 1 & 2 JAINS C Dequestre Light Co. 97/02/25 Constrent Control Branch (Document Control Dept) 3pp 92116-349-92118-360
- #78317#234 Application for amends 297 A 111 to become DPR-60 & NPF-73,modifying 16 3 4 5 to glow 60 late steering using CE process,CE4-829-NP,rev 2 & CEN-629-P,rev 2 and CEN-629-P, rev 2 without JANNS C Dequated Light Co 97709710 Document Control Branch (Document Costrol Deck) 3pp 92207-001-62207-229
- -9769179236 Proposed tech apacs, necklying Spec 3 45 to allow SQ table sleaving others CE process
   Disjusters Light Co. 97703/10: 25pp 92207 004-92207 229
- 9703190903 Application for amende to bosness CFR-55 & MPF-73,which modifies that 1 Design Fasture Section 5.2.1 to add ZRNLO as fivel essentibly reals & edds ref to MRC approved WGRP-12810 to Administrative Control 5.8.1.12 for both usets. JANISC Courte Light Co. 97703/10 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Design 2pp. 92190-51342190-326
- •A798180864 Proposed tech space modifying Unit 1 Design Feature Section 5.2.1 to add ZIRLO as fivel assembly mails & adds set to NRC approved WCAP-12610 to Administrately Control 5.9.1.12 to both units.
  \* Duqueene Light Co. 87703/10. 12pp. 92190.315-82190.325.
- 979319965 Application for amends to hostere DPR-65 & NPF-73,modifying Specification 3.4.5 to allow 9G tube stearing latery Frametonic process. JAN(S.C. Duzuesnic Light Co. 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Detr). 2pp 92190-927-92190-340
- -8798190067 Proposed tech specs readifying Specification 34.5 to allow 8G tube steveng using Francischine process. \* Dequestre Light Co. 97/03/10 12pp 92190.329.92190.340
- 9783250163 Proposed TS Change Ratquests 1A 236 & 2A-110 to Lecember DPR-68 & NPF-73,relocating TS administrative controls in QA to QA program decorption pre-award in Section 17.2 of Lint 2 LIFSAR JANUS C Disqueste Light Co 97/03/14 Decument Control Branch (Decument Control Destr) 3pp 92250 138-92250 208
- -4793260988 Proposed lach space in administrative controls related to CA \*\* Duqueme Light Co 97703/14 68pp 92250 141-92250 208
- 9793210099 Provides 180-day response to GL 96-05, "Periodic Ventication of Dange-Bases Capability of Safety-Retard MCVs." JANNSC Dequation Light Co. 97703/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Date) 7pp 92220564-92230360

# Q. Inspection reports. IE Bulletins & correspondence

3783636165 Forwards integrated map right 50-334/56-10 8, 60-412/96-10 on 861222 972206 8 NOV COOPER,R W. Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 CROSS,J E. Guqueens Light Co. Spp. 91946 148-91948 215

- 9793859182 Notice of weighten from map on 961922-970208 Violation notes as of 9702013/centers never establish RMS in plan, unt 1 NFSAs capable of alterning should accretish process. Alternative foreign and plan Coderial Crically occur Region 1 (Post 920201) 97/02/21 2pp 91949 148-81949 150
- -8789036166 Imp repts 50-334/96-10 & 50-412/96-10 on 961225-879208 Valebore noted Major trees improted transper operations, engineering, maint, & plant support. Stad Major trees mentitled tourness operations, engineering,ma Region 1 (Post 880201) 97/02/21 (85pp 91949 151-91949 215
- 7090400398 Forwards copy of "SPYPS 1896 SQ Exten Rept," which documents results of SQ eddy current examp performed during Unit 1 11th religions of SQ entry religions of SQ entry the state of SQ entry (SQ entry square) and SQ entry square (SQ entry
- B793098149. Rev 1 to exhibitation of significant transact meeting 97-20 m/ust on 970307 in 10ng of Presest,PA to decute plant configuration control sistuati nitited to component mappeallorings.

  ESELEROTH,P W Regiots 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 91809 052-91989 053
- 9785110909 Forestrid "SI Nesty-Day Rept" on ASSE Class 1,2 & 3 components ex-sthered during each refuelting outage at 9VN9\*\*
  JANUS C Decisions Light Co 97702/27 Document Control Branch (Document Con-trol Deat), 2pp 92071 017-32071 247
- -9709110991 "ISJ Panety-Day Panet EVPS Unit 2 for Outage 6 for 1996 "
  \* Dugulance Light Co. 97/02/24 229pg 62071 019-92071-247
- 97039-90315 NRC toto Notice 97-006, "Westonesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through SQC."
  NARTBUT T 97/05/04 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92036 203-92036 211
- 9799049389 NMC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Genero Ltt 88-10 Chaecut Irape "
  MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Consciedated Edecon Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 62085212-98035225
- 783208886 Discusses men more 60-384/96-08,50-412/96-08,50-334/96-09 & 50-412/ 98-09 on 850329 & 1221 & lipments notice of volutions & proposed represent of carli pensitives in amount of \$100,000 MILLER,H.J. Paggon 1 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 CROSS.J.E. Duquesma Light Co 9pp 92186-248-92185-238
- 6703388036 Notice of violations & proposed imposition of civil penalties in amount of \$160,000 Violations noted fromese did not provide adequate heagures to yearly execution of early to leak seating extra for the in heak impair.

  "Region 1 (Foel \$20001) 97703/10 Spp. 92186 254-62166 256
- 9703140942 NRC Into Notice 97-006. "Potential Failures of Genetal Electric Magne-State Order Electric Sebapinganents." MARTRILT 97/09/12 Consolidated Edmon Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 001-92257 010
- 9709140143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Imadequate Mean Statem Selety Valve (MSSV) Selpovite & Performance lesses Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Plant (MARTELT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Mc Spp. 92257-011-92257-019
- 9709140144 NRC Info Notice 97-010. "Liner Plate Company on Contrate Contint-CHEMINE T 87/09/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 12pp 8257 030-9257 031
- 793259183 Proposed TS Change Requests 1A-256 & 2A-110 to Documen CFR-66 & NPF-73 relocating TS administrative controls to QA to QA program description presented in Section 17 2 of Unit 2 UFSAR JANISC Dispusses Light Co 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 92250 138-92250.208
- #8703250498 Proposed lach specs, re-administrative consider religied to CA.
   \* Duranerre Conf. Co. 97/03/14 68pg 82230 141-42250 208
- 9783196135 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cernient Extends From Contemment Subfounda-lions of Neclear Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/03/2) Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp S2557-032-92257-042
- 8793190139 Suppl 1 to NRC fefo Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Fathers of ITE/Caputé AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" BARTINLT B7/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 32257 943-92257 042-92257 043-92257 043-92257 043-92257
- S76598231 NRC Into Holice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated by Protective Coatings of Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINLT T 87/03/24 Consolidated Edwar Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-053-92257-058
- R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence
- 9793119157 "NPDES Monthly Rept for Jan 1987 "W/970214 Nr LEGRANC,R Duqueene Light Co. 97/01/31 63pp 82105 178-92105 212
- Price 4580 Forwards Whees for duly program rept for penod of 980701- 1231 JANUSC Duspleme Light Co. 97/02/24 Occament Control Branch (Document Con-trol Desit) Spp. 91992/262-91992/285
- 9703166046 Monthly operating ropts for Feb 1987 for Beaver Valley Power Station Unit 1 à 2.W/970306 ftr JONESD T , LEGRAND,R.L. Owgseyna Light Co. 97/02/28 Spp. 92196 150-92196 158

### V. Operator Examinations

- 8790859656 Decisione arrangements made for administration of bostoning estates at plant, and 2 during ets of 970456 in 2702746 CROSS, J.E. Dequation Eight Co-light 941931 014-9931 018
- \$703040351 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reaction re-elementor of retil exam schedule for operator losening MARTNLTT 97/08/06 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp. \$2177.040-\$2177.047

### DOCKET 48-418 CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

### P. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- 9709120829 Informs that add time is needed to provide info in NUMARC/NESP-007 MCCCLLUMAW R. Duke Power Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Statich (Document Control Deate 1p 92125 055-92125 055
- 8703170325 Parvised EPPPs, including rev 4 to RP/O/B/6000/09,rev 0 to RP/O/B/ 6000/28 & nev 26 to OP/O/A/8300/21 W/970306 for MRTCHELL/3 L., CHRISTOPHER/S, MCCOLLUMA/WPI Duling Power Co. 97/08/96 187pp 82179-001-92179 168
- \$703120484 Summary of 970207 meeting w/lecenses re security plan changes that are applicable to plants.
  NGR869,V 97/03/07 19pp 92079 211-92079 229
- \$703250849 Forwards Rev 3 to security training & qualification plan Rev withheld,per TOCFR/3 21
  TUCKMANAM 6 Duke Power Co 97/03/12 Document Control Stanct (Document Control Deale) 3pp 92205 241-92205 243
- 9703140141 Informs that prio contained in 970218 for re-private Catavitie. EPPFe,vell be withheld from public disclosure.per 10CFF2 790(a)(8) & Section 103(b) of AEC of TANLP S 97/03/13 MCCOLLIBALW R Duke Power Co 4pp 82128 198-92128 201
- 8703180(66 Forwards ER Data Sys implementation documents; JOLICOELIRLI R. Incident Response Standy 97/03/13 SASALINIL SCREWTECH, Inc. (p. 82177-233-92177-238
- Passen176 Saturnis, results & conclusions of Operations Saleguards Response Evalua-tion conducted 970121-24 at faceity CUMMINGHAMULJ 97703720 TUCKONAN,MIS Duke Power Co. 3pp. 92244 \$41-82244 \$42

# Q. Adjudicatory correspondence

- \$793160016 Twelfth partial response for FOIA request for documents.App U records being withheid in part (set FOIA exemptors 4,5 & 5) PUGH,NI. Disease of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post) \$40714) 97/02/28 BMDERNS Debecase & Plangtion 4pp \$2038 204-92035 246
- -\$783108654 Partietly withheld metro decaseing and 2,205 pathons Not by C Nome, relack of creat breaker coordination & undervoltage relay settings & related electrical distribution and design reason standards of Catamba. MCLIANE, MRC NO Default Affiliation Gwen 95/11/25 THE CHAIRMAN, JACCSON,S & Commissioners (Post 750/19) 2pp 19058 218-92036 217

# P. Operating ligares etage documents à correspondence

- 978999839 Requests exemption from requirements of 10CFR50 71(e)(4) its submission of revit to UPSAR's for plants.
  TUCKMANUA'S Dute Power Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Deed) 4pp 91982 948-91952 348
- 9703-138194 Transcent: partial response to POIA request for documents. Foreign App. Virecords being reade evaluate in POIA POWELLE Describe of Fraction of Fraction & Publications Services Final 960714, 97703/01 BRIDERINS Debardes & Pimpton 24pp 96284-901-9287-173
- ROSARROSS Concludes that Region II plants have or any taking appropriate schools to remove requirements for elements train tecting from TSI LANNAS,G.C. Assessmit Devotor for Region II Resolves, 93/03/31 PARTLOW,J.G. Associate Director for Projects (Foot 670411), 3pp 92254-996-92254-996
- 9709070909 Informs that isoenous request to withhold revised SPIPs containing privacy into from pulpic disclosure per 10CPR2 790 granted TAM,P.S 87/03/05 MCCOLLUM,W.R Dake Power Co. 4pp 91996 338-91996 339
- 9703170236 Application for emends to licenses NPF-55 & NPF-52, regulating changes to TS 3/4 7 1 8 & UFS-R section 15 6 3 re S/3TR MCCOLUNA,W R Duke Power Co 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dette) 13pp 92159 292-82159 319
- -8763170249 Proposed tech specs in SGTPI evaluation.
  \* Date Power Co. 97703/07, 15pp. 92169-305-92169-316.
- 9703120479 Informs that Commence has requested that end "Notice of Consideration of featurage of Awtends to Locardes NPF-35 & NPF-32 Proposed MSHC determination & Coportametr for Hearing," the published TARLP & 97/03/10 MCCOLLMAN R Dute Power Co 3pp 92076 345 92076 356
- -8709180479 Notice of conectination of squarce of entends to licetake NPF-35 & NPF-62 proposed NSHC determination 8 apportunity for hearing Amenda would revise Section 3/47 1 8 of 15 & Section 15 6 3 of updated PSAR TABLES 87/03/10 Bpp B6076348-65076365

- 978313236 Forwards lawed message to M Killen re-conference call TAMP S 97703/12 2pp 92105341-92105342
- 9703160141 Informe that info contamod in 970218 for re-serveral Cataviba EPS's,will be withheld from public declosurages (00FR2 790(s)(6) & Section 103(b) of AEC of 1964 TAMAP 6 97/09/13 MCCCCLLIRALW R Duke Power Co 4pp 92128 196-92128 201
- 9763180065 Forwards amonds 157 & 149 to isomess NPF-95 & NPF 92 & SE Amend revise 79 Section 4 7 13 1 c to elemente requirement that 13-month Standby Shuddown Ste DG map be performed only during shuddown of both reactions TAMLPS 97/93/13 MCCOULUMAW R Dube Power Co Spp 92147 31649147 927
- ■8703168087 Amends: 167 & 149 to because NPF-95 & NPF-92 respectively, revising TS Section 4.7.13.1.c to eleminate requirements that 18-month Standay Shuidown Sys DG was be performed only during shuidown of both reactors. BERICOW, FN 87/03/13 Bpp 92147.818-92147.326
- <del>\$753,198000</del> Sefety evaluation supporting amends 157 & 149 to Icanese NPF-35 & F-52 respectively 97/05/13 2po 92147 326-92147 327
- 9703240696 Submits 160-day response to GL 96-05 re periodic ventication of design-base capablety of select-related NDV's TUCKMAN,T'S Dute Power Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 6pp 92243-009-92245-914
- 3/03380359 Foreside RAU re OPC proposed amends for CNS to eliminate from plant TSe 916 on low steem into presents
  TAM PS 97/03/16 MCCOLLUM W 9 Date Power Co 4pp 92204 351-82204 354
- 9792270295 Provides said wito re 970204 fit requesting exemption to requirements of 10CFR70 24 re-critically accident requirements. TUCKSAN,MIS Date Power Co. 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Decument Control Design Spp. 92267-362492267-357
- \$TOSES0197 Requests add info in proposed TS change in PORVe to be submitted on achedials consistent w/urgency of need for requested amends TAMP S 87/00/24 MCCCCLUMUN R Duke Power Co dpp 92245 023-92240 029

### G. Inspection reports, IE Building & correspondence

- \$765110092 Forwards map repts 90-419/96-16 & 50-414/96-19 on 961007, 961127, & 970206 Violation moted to failure to identify USQ & seek transmissioned Concludes white violation did occur, enforcement decreation warranted & NCV mappropriate REYES, A. Region 2 (Fost 820201) 97/02/21 MCCQLLUM,W.R. Duke Power Co 3pp 92076 185-92076 191
- -9780110855 tasp repts 50-413/96-19 & 50-414/98-19 on 961007, 961127, & 970205 Votation notati Major areas araptotect-notifice renew of locatese 941226 ftr describing changes to CNS UPSAR in lack of crount breaker coordination for 600-Vao " Region 2 (Fost 620201) 87/02/21 app 92078 168-92078 161
- 8793866121 Forwards Catawide Unit 1 ECC9 (reserves loop Plaptus required by ASME Section XLWW 6230 MCCOLLUM W R Duke Power Co. 87/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deats) 2pp 91865 001 91865 210
- -6769059125 "Invertice Insp Rept Unit 1 Calenda 1996 Refusing Outage 9 " HOGGEAJ, CHERRYJ Dulei Power Co 96/12/02 308pp 91965 003-91965 310
- \$730949295 NRC Info Notice 97-005, "Weakintered in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Ratilling Secondary Side of Dry Crice-Titrough Side " MARTINIT 97-09/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035 203-92035 211
- \$763848328 NRC trio Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lit 89-10. Cigeout Inspet 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92005 212-92005 225
- \$703125423 Forwards request for edd into re second 1-year interval inservice map program plant request for read 96-04
  TAMAP S 97/03/07 MCCOLLUMAW R Dutte Power Co 5pp 82079 314-92079 318
- 9703149142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Bectus Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents."
  MARTINAT T 97/03/12 Controlidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257:001-92257:010
- 9763148943 NRC Info tector 97-009, "Inadequate Mart Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Septemb & Performance Insues Associated W/Long MSSV Infet Pipeng " AMATINATY 97/03/12 Corrected Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 011-8237 019
- 8703148144 NRC Info Notice 87-010, "Liner Pleis Contains in Concrete Contain ments." MARTINLT T 97/0 62267 020-92257 031 97/03/13 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 12pp
- 9703199605 Forwards amends 167 & 148 to homess APF-35 3, APF-52 & 3E. Amend revise TS Section 4.7.13 1 c. to elements requirement that 19-month Standby Shuddown Sys DG area be performed only during strateour of both resolute. TAMEPS 97/03/13 MICCOLLUMENT Dube Power Co. 3pp 92/147 316-92/147 327
- -- 8788196087 Amenda 157 & 149 to locates NPF-35 & NPF-52/respectively, revenue TS Section 4.7 (3.1.0 to eliminate requirements that 16-month Standby Shuddown Sys DB rep be performed only during shuddown of both reactors SERKOW/H N 97/06/13 65p 32147 316-92147 325
- 6785186080 Seleky evaluation supporting emends 157 & 149 to licensee NPF-35 & 07/09/13 2pp 02147 326-92147 327
- \$793279987 Decisions imp rapts 50-413/96-02 5, 50-414/96-02 No violations noted Concurs w/conclusion that example 1 did not constitute violation JAUDONJ P. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/03/14 MCCCILLIM,W.R. Dake Power Co. Spp 92256 068-92256 068

- 8793199136 NRC losto Notice 97-011, "Cernent Enseron From Contemment Subfounds-tions at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN,T T 97/03/21 Consolidated Scienn Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92207-032-92257-042
- B769199199 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Acone 62-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging 8 Fature of VTE/Grade AC Releys Used in Safety-Related Applications" BARTIN,T T 87/05/21 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 625
- 5703200221 NAC Info Notice 97-013, "Descript Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/03/24 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-053-

### R. Periodic Operating reports & related correspondence

- eroseco135 "DPC CNS Tabulation of Number of Parsonnel & Person-Rem by Work & Job Function for 1966" W/970224 is: MCCOLLUM,W.R. Duke Power Co. 98/12/31 3pp. 98008 275-82008 277
- \$703870199 Forwards fitness-for-duty performance data repts for period of Jul-Dec 1996 TUCKNAN,M 5 Dutie Power Co 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 14pp 92031 148-92031 150
- 780198137 Forwards monthly operating rept Feb 1987 for Catawha Nuclear Station & nivered inputity operating right for Jan 1987 DMMSRY, Dutie Power Co 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Cata) Spp. 9/22/1 250-2/201 250-9749194187 For
- -9703100140 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1697 for Cablette Nuclear Station-WILLIAMS,R.A. Dute Power Co. 87/02/28, 10pp, 92201 263-92201 261
- +8703 190142 Monthly operating repts for Jan 1997 for Cataraba Nuclear Station.
  \* Duke Power Co. 97/01/31 1p. 92201 262-92201 262

### S. Reportable occurrences, LERe & related correspondence

9703190944 LER 97-001-00 on 970210\_menelyzed postaleted angle leature affected 90, tube rupture emplyes Coused by less than adequate unique takine employed of 50 PORV Proposed amend to TS 974.7.1 B & UFSAR has been submitted W/970312 for NIMBALL\_OP , MCCOLLUM,W.R. Dute Power Co. 97/03/12 11pp 92237.220-

# V. Operator Examinations

- 8793280089 Informs that NRC plane to administer CFES of wetter operator interesting sourn on 970409 Authorized representative must setting either of belod its to register candidates. PERSIGN. T. Rargon 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/05 MCCCLLEMAW R. Duka Power Co 3pp. 92264 265-90264 267.
- \$705260036 Responds to questions raised during Region # 1986 NRC training manage ers conference PEEBLECTA Rogion 2 (Post 620001) 97/03/04 MILLER,W Duke Power Co 2pp 92205 086-92205 067
- \$708040281 (saum) NRC Administrative Lt. 87-02 to all holders of OLa or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elements on of neil exam schedule for operator licensing [MARTIN, T T 97/02/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 82177 040-

# DOCKET 58-414 CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

# P. Security, medical, emergency & live protection plans.

- 8783120328 Informs that add time is needed to provide info as MUMARG/MESP-007 Submittel
  MCCOLLUNA, W. R. Cuine Power Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document
  Control Deek) 1p 92125.055-92125.085
- #79317822\$ Revised EPRFs.indusing told 4 to RP/O/8/5000/08.rev 0 to RP/O/8/5000/28.8 rev.25 to OP/O/4/8200/21 W/970305 ftr MTCHELL.G.L., CHRISTOPHER,S, MCCCULUM,W.R. Duke Power Co. 97/33/06 167pp 82179-041-92179-149
- \$795129494 Summary of \$70207 making w/licenses to security plan changes that are explicable to plants.

  NERSES,V 97/03/07 19pp 92079 211-82079 229
- 5793218980 Forwards Rev 3 to security training & qualification plan Rev withheld.par 100FF73 21 TUCKINAN,MS Dake Power Co. 87/03/12 Document Control Branck (Document Control Chiefs) Spp. 92235 241-92295 243
- 9763149141 Informe that info contained in 970218 fit re servine Catanda EPFFe, will be withheld from public disclosure, per 10CFF2 790(a)(5) & Section 103(b) of AEC of 1954 TAMEP S 97/03/13 MCCOLLUM, W.R. Duku Power Co. 4pp 92128 185-92126 201
- \$763180166 Forwards ER Cala Sys Implementation documents. 3CUCCEUR, I R. Introduct Response Granch 97703/13 SAUL, K. SCIENTECH, Inc. 1p. 92177 233-92177 233
- 97/03260176 Submits results 8 conclusions of Operations Saleguards Response Evalua-son conducted 970121-24 at (solity CUNNINGHAM,L.J. 97/03/20 TUCKMANMIS Dake Power Co. 3pp. 92244-341-

# Q. Adjudicatory correspondence

- 9762196619 Testfith parted response for FOIA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (ref FOIA assingtions 4,5 & 5) PUGHAIL Durison of Freedom of Information & Pathosicons Services (Foial 940714) 87702728 BMINER,N S Debevous & Parisphon 4pp 22258 204-22058 246
- -9703190894 Parkelly wellhield mento discussing two 2.206 persons filled by C Normal ris lack of circuit breaker coordination & undervoltage relay settings & related electropid distribution systematic process stretched at Catawies. MCLIANE NRC NO Detailed Affinishers Gaven 95/11/28 THE CHAIRMAN, JACKSONS A Commissioners (Post 750119) 2pp 92036 216 92036 217.

### P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- 9703030533 Requests examples from requirements of 100FR59 71(a)(4) re submission of revs to UFGARs for plants
  TUCKMAN,M S. Duke Power Co. 87/05/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 4pp 31952 345-91952 346
- 8703030821 Forwards force) manages to M Kritan of Deke Power Go to prepare plant personnel for conference cell TAM.P S 97/02/27 MRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 2pp 91940 336-91940 337
- 9703180104 Thresenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being reade condition in PDR. FOMELL, II. Develop of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services. (Post. 940714), 97/93/01.
- ••BO4080EE Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate actions to sensive requirements for alternate limit testing from TS LAINAS, & Assistant Director for Region R Resctors 93/03/3) PARTLOW, I G. Associate Director (Projects (Post 8704/1) 3pp. 92284-098-92284-098
- 8705974096 Informs that licensee request to weshold revised EPIPs containing privacy and from public disclause per (ICCPRs 790.granted TAM.P.5 97/03/96 MCCOLLUM,W.R. Dulte Power Co. 4pp 91998 336-91998 339
- 9703179239 Application for smarrels to licenses NPF-96 & NPF-92, requesting changes to T6-324 7 1 8 & UFS-RR section 15 6 3 re 99TR MCOCLLIMAW R: Dute Power Co-97703/07 Document Control Death 15tp: 92159-928-92159 319
- \*\*8783176269 Proposed tech speck re SGTR evaluation \*\* Duke Power Co. 67/03/07 16pp 92169 308-92169 319
- 9703120479 Informs that Commission has requested that end "Notice of Consideration of Instance of Amends to Licenses RPF-35-8, NPF-32,Proposed NSHC determination & Occordantly for Neomo," be published TAM,PS 97/03/16 INCOCLLIBITY R Dutie Power Co 3pp 92079 346-92976 355
- -6703/26479 Notice of commitmation of estuance of amends to scottes NPP-35 & NPP-35 proposed NSHC determination & apparatusly for learning Amends would revise Section 3/4 7 1 6 of TS & Section 15 6 3 of updated FSAR TAMEP B 97/03/10 app 92078 348/62078 355
- 9703130339 Forwards lexed message to M Killen re-conference call TAM/F 8 97/03/12 2pp 92105 341-92105 342
- 9703180805 Forwards amends 187 & 149 to fromtes NPP-95 & NPP-92 5 SE Amend review TS Section 4.7.13.10 to elemente requirement that 16 month Standby Shuldown Sys DG into be performed only during shuldown of both reactions TAMPS 97/03/13 MCCCLURGW P Dute Power Co. 3pp 92/47/216-92/47 327
- -- GTEST 1909 CT Amends 197 & 140 to increase NPF-35 & NPF-52 respectively, revieing TS Section 4.7 13 f c to determine requirements that 18-month Standby Statistics Sys OS step be befored only during statistics on 5 both reactors SERIKOW, HN 97/03/13 app \$2:147.38-\$2147.325
- 9703198899 Sefety evaluation supporting amends 157 & 149 to licenses NPF-35 & NPF-52,respectively 97.403/19 2pp 92147326-92147327
- 8703940898 Submits 180-day heappear to GL 98-05 re periodic ventration of design-bases capablisty of astery-misted MOVs. TUCRUANITS Dusty Pauer Co. 97/05/17 Document Control Brench (Document Control Death) 8pp 82243/008-92243/014
- E783808396 Forwards RAI in DPC proposed awards for CNS to glassrase from plant TSa SIS on low sings the pressure TAMPS 97/03/18 MCCCLLIM, W.A. Duke Power Co. 4pp 92294 251-68204 364
- \$70327\$286 Provides addition to \$70204 for requesting examption to requestions of 10CFR70 24 to criticality according to purposes. TUCGMAN, M.S. Cate Power Co. 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 6pp \$2267.352-92267.357
- 9709259187 Requests add info re proposed TS change re PORVs to be submitted on achedule consistent w/urgancy of need for requested amenda. TAMP 8 97/03/24 MCCOLLUM,W R Duke Power Co 8pp 92243 928-92843 928

# Q. Interection reports, to Ballatine & correspond

- 9703119633 Forwards map repts 60-413/96-16 & 50-414/96-16 on 961007, 961127, 8, 970206 Violation Install in failure to intentity USO & social techniquement Contributes white volation did occur, enforcement deposition wetnested & NOV stappropriate REYES.L.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/21 MCCCLLUM,W.R. Duke Power Co. 3pp. 92076 165-92078 191
- 9703110665 insp. repts 50-413/96-19 & 50-414/96-19 on 961007, 961127, 8 970209 Violebon noted Major street interpreted in office review of schemes 941229 for describing changes to CMS UFSAR in leads of circuit breaker coordination for 800-Veo. \* Region 2 Fool 920201) 97/02/21 App 92078 168-92078 191

- 8783646285 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westmasses in Plant-Specific Energiatory Operating Procedures for Parking Secondary Side of Dry Cros-Through Side "MARTIN,T T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92025
- 6703040934 NRC Info Nation 97-007, "Problems Identified Duning Generic Lir 68-10 Classout Inspe MARTINITY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York Inc. 14pp CADSHOUT MIGHT 1 97/08/06 Coneclidated Edecn Co of New York Inc 14pp 22035 212-92035 225
- 8703140142 NRC Into Molico 97-008, "Potential Failures of General Stackto Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents" MARTIN, TT 97/09/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 001-92257 010
- \$700140143 NPC Info Notice 97-006, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Selpoints & Performance lesses Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping "MARTINLT T 97/03/12 Consolidated School Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 011-92257 019
- 9703140144 NRC into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Contain-INMARTIN,T 97/03/13 Consolvanted Edition Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92257 020-92257 031
- 8703180665 Forwards smends 157 & 149 to boeneas NPF-35 & NPF-52 & SE Amend revise 73 Section 4.713.1 c to strongle requirement that 18-month Standby Studdown Sys OG was be performed only during shuldown of both resolute. TAM,9.5 97/03/13 MCCOLLUM,W.R. Disce Power Co. 3pp 92147:315-92147.927
- -6783169067 Amends 157 S. 149 to learness MPT-95 S. NPT-62 respectively, revising TS 5ection 4.7 13.1 o to stimming in requirements that 16-month Standby Sheldown Sys. DG map be performed only during shutdown of both releators. BERKOW,H N. 97703/13 dop: 92147 \$18-92147 \$25.
- 4793186080 Sutaty evaluation supporting amenda 157 & 149 to bounses NPF-35 & 16FF-52,mepactively 97/03/13 2pp 92147 326-82147 327
- 9703270167 Deciment insp repts 80-413/98-02 & 53-414/98-02 No weightons noted Concurs Wizerschaper that exemple 1 did not constitute vestation. JAUDON, JP Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/14 MCCOLLUNGW R Duke Power Co 3pp 92258 988-82256 988
- 9749149196 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Centent Erosion From Contentional Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants" 848/9181, T 97/03/21 Conscilidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp. 82267-033-9287-042
- 9703180139 Suppl 1 to NRC hito Nonce 92-027, "Thermally included Accelerated Aging & Fedure of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications", MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 943-92257 052
- \$700290231; NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, TT 87/03/24 Completed Edison Co of New York, Inc. 5pp 92257-053-92257-058

# R. Feriodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9709069185 "CIPC CNS Tabalation of Number of Paraconnel & Paracon-Rect by Work & Job Fenceon for 1996 " W/970224 ftr MCCCULUM,W R. Duke Power Co. 96/12/31 Spp. 92003 276-92003 277
- \$793\$79199 Forwards Stress-for-duty performance date repts for period of Jul-Dec 1996
  TUCKNANAM S Duks Power Co 97/02/27 Occument Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 1409-92031 146-92031 159
- 9793199137 Forwards monthly operating rept Feb 1997 for Catlewbe flucteur Station & revised monthly operating rept for Jan 1997. DHA[MERY,T] Duke Power Co. 87/03/14. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 82201 250-92201 292
- -970s190 see Monenly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Cetawise Nuclear Sta WILLIAMS,R A. Duke Power Co. 97/02/26 10pp 62201 252-92201 261
- -9793190142 Monthly operating rapts for Jan 1997 for Catewide Nuclear Station \* Duke Power Co. 97/01/31 1p 92201 262-92201 262

# V. Operator Exeminate

- \$700290000 Informs that NPIC plane to administer GFES of written operator boarding origin on \$70400 Authorized representative must authorize when of ballot fire to register PEERLES, T.A. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/02/06 MCCOLLUM, WRI Duke Power Co. 3pp 92264 265-92264 267
- \$755236965 Responds to questions raised during Region 8 1996 NRC training marky-### CONFINATION Region 2 (Poet 620201) 97/09/04 MILLER;W Duke Power Co 2pp 82265 066-92295 687
- 8783040201 (south NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for resistence powers reactors as alloweston of red exam acheduse for operator hoestsing MARTHIN T 9 97/03/08. Compositioned Edward Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 82177-040-92177-047.

### DOCKET 50-116 GRAND GULF HUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

# F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- \$70\$1200\$\$ Revised EPPaunchiding temporary change number 6,rev 101 to 01-S-04-21, "Emergency Preparedness Trianing Program" & rev 1 to 10-S-01-35, "Core-Demage Assessment "W/\$70308 for HLSHEV/W K Enterty Operations, Inc. \$7/02/17 50pp 92126:286-92126:336
- 9709090669 Ank receipt of 961220 submittal as part of responses to GL 92-98 on Thermo-Lag fire barriers RAI end: DCNOHEW.JN 97/02/26 HAGANJJ Entergy Operations, Inc. 5pp 91940/363-91945-91945-91945-91945-91945-91945-91945
- 6783138270 Submits response to GL 92-09, "Thermo-Lag 330-1 Fire Samers" (AGANJJ Enlergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/03 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 5pp 92136 217-92136 221

#### P. Operating Rosnes stage documents & correspondence

- STOROGOGO Ack receipt of 961220 submitted be part of responses to GL 92-06 on Thempo-Ligg first between FAM and DONOHEWAIN 97/02/26 HAGANUJ Entergy Operations, Inc. Spp. 81840-363-91840-367
- \$703050498 Notification of algorificant bostseer monthing w/Entergy Operations.inc on 970319 in Artington,TX to decise current performance HOMELLAT Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 Region 4 (Post 820201) 9pp 91859 120-91959 125
- 8703030403 Advises that current EOI programs for shubbers will sell acceptable for next entervals based on current EOI enubber programs adequate as requirements specified in ASME Code, Section X1,1989 Edition SECKNERF,W D 67702/28 DEWEASE,J G Entergy Operations, Inc. 7pp. 91932-344-91932-356
- 9785120104 Thirteenth partiel response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records have made available in POIA.
  POINTELLS. Division of Freedom of Internation & Publications Services (frost 949714) 97/03/01 BINDER,N.S. Debarrone & Plencion 24pp 92;84:001-92387 173
- -9405210119 Lats IPEs being sint under separate cover for use in performing work on IPE Risk integrits program DROUMANT Switch Accelerat Issues Granch (860717 94(217) FIN W-5195 94/06/ 16 CAMPA L Sanda National Laborator
- 9763969041 Notification of 970325 meeting w/util in Port Gerson,MS to decuse MOV fluret nethodology developed by util Subj methodology being applied in homese response to GL 95-07 pg 9709/09 BECKNER,WID 4pp 91999 205-9199
- 6783138379 Submite response to 34, 93-08. Thermo-Lag 330 1 Fire Barners "
  HAGAN-J J Enlergy Operations, Inc. 97/09/03 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Deet), 5pp 92136 217-82136-221
- 978979161 Matrication of 970327 meeting w/util in Port Glason,MS to discuss approximation of MUREG-1485, "Accident Source Terms for Light-Water NPPs," to plant programs for plant
  DONONEMU N 97/09/04 BECKNERJ N 4pp 91897-354-91997-357
- 9703110162 Notification of agridicant licensee reseting w/util on 970319 to discuss currient performance Meeting outcoded.

  HOWELL, A.T. Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/06 Region 4 (Post 620201) 8pp 92019 197-92019 202
- 9763129435 Responds to 970129 RAI to projected extemption to extrasitly monitoring (edge-entirate in 10CFR70.24(p) HE/GHEY.W K. Entergy Operations, foc. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Document Control Docume
- \$703170644 Notification of 970424 toursee reseting w/ulif in Artegion, TX to decuse outside performance HCWELLAT Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/09/13 Region 4 (Post 620201) 5pp 92116 200-92118 255
- 9703170176 Forwards request for eddl info re use of ASME code cases N 508-1,N-509-M-624 5 5-49 DONOHEM, IN 97708/13 MAGAMUJ Entergy Operations, Inc. 8pp. 92131 325-92131 332
- 9705240006 Provides usi requestd 160-day response to GL 96-05 request that bransess setablish programue extends of current programulo varily on penadic bases that SR MOVs continue to be capable of performing their salety functions DEWEASEL/ 9 Entargy Operations, fine 97/03/17 (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Dissk), 509-98242-213-92242-226

# G. Inspection reports, IE Sulletine & correspondence

- 9703040044 Forwards risp mpt 50-416/98-21 on 961221-970205 No violations noted HOWELL,AT Risgon 4 (Popt 820201) 97/02/26 HAGAN,JJ Enlargy Operations, Inc. Spp 91944-297-91944-316
- -4703448047 Itsp: rept 50-416/98-21 on 961221-970208 No violetions noted Major areas interected operations, represented servellance, empresente & plant support. \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 15pp 91844 301-91964 318
- B703040265 NRIC Info Notice 97 006, "Washingsee in Plant Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refitting Secondary field of Dry Cince-Through 9Ge "MARTIN," T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92035 203-2235 211
- 9703646538 NRC Info Notice 97.007 "Problems Identified During Generic Ltr 89-10 Chaesut Inspe " MARTELT 97/03/06 Coreolected Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92055-219-92038-225

- \$703190318 Communit supporting proposed generic continuingation, "Efficientates of Utrasonic Testing Systems in Intervioral Impaction Programs" HUGHEY,W.K. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death, Spp. 82089.245-82069.249).
- 8705140145 NRC Into Notice 97-005, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breeker Subcomponents." MARTINI, T. 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 62257-001-92257-010.
- 9703140143 NRC Info Nobel 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSAV) Selpoints & Performance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping." MARTIN, T. T. 97/09/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257
- 9793140164 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Common in Concrete Common ments."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/19 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 092-92257 031
- \$703250171 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on \$70225 to discuss NRC enforcement policy as applied to non-accileted enforcement. VASQUEZ.M Region 4 (Fost 820201) 97/03/20 Region 4 (Fost 820201) 17pp 92237 001-92237 097
- \$783198135 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Ercaron From Contemment Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants" — MARTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 8783189 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thomselfy Induced Accelerated Aging & Fisher of ITE/Gould AC Releys Used in Seriety-Related Applications." MARTIM,T T 97/02/21 Consolidated Edwon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92267
- 1708290291 NRC Into Notice 97-019, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coalings at Nuclear Power Plants" AMPLIEUT 97/03/24 Conscilidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 052-02257 068

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703050186 "Annual Operating Rept for 1996," per RG 118,Rev 4,Part C16 W/ 970225 for HAGANJJ Entergy Operations, Inc. 96/12/31 9pp 92009 252-92009 263
- 9703190346 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Grand Guil Ruction Station, Urst 1 W/970311 Br LIN.S O. HAGAN, J.J. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/28 Spp 92190 261-92190 265

# V. Operator Examinations

- 9703120160 Requests that seven listed individuals take BWR Generic Fundamentals. Exams section of written operator licensing seam to be administrated on 870409 HIGHEYWK Energy Operations, Inc. 67/02/27 DYERUE Region 4 (Post 820201) 3pp 82125 004-92125 006
- 9708130108 Advises of change in status of losses for JK McConeid Revised foones 90P-20114-3 end HAGAN, J. Entergy Operations, Inc. 97702/27 DYER, JE Region 4 (Post \$20201) 2pp 92124 127-92128 128
- 9708040389 Inquiry NRC Administrative Ltf 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for madeer power fractions to alternation of nett event subsidies for operator licensing MARTIN, FT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edean Color New York, Inc. 8pp 92177 040-92177 047

# DOCKET 69-417 GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT S

# P. Operating Scenes stage decuments & correspondence

- 9783120194 Therbeerth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards Apply records being made eximitate in POR POWELLS. Develop of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Foel 940714) 97/03/01 BINDEFUNS Deberoise & Plengton 24pp 92284-001-02287-173
- -9408219179 Luts IPEs being sent under separate oover for use in performing work on IPE Risk Integrits program DROUNLINT Severe Accident (seuse Breach (860717-941217) FM W-9168 94/05/ 16 CAMPA L. Senda Neticnal Laboration

# Q. Inspectice reports, IE. Bulletire & correspondence

\$783250177 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on \$70225 to discuss NRC enforcement policy as applied to nonlinealistic antiprotesset. YASQUEZM Region 4 (Post 820201) \$7703/20 Region 4 (Post 820201) 17pp 92837 061-92807 067.

# DOCKET 58-428 MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1

# F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

9783719085 Revised EPIPeuncluding rev 6 to MP 701 Runiv 6 to MP 710 9, rev 8 to MP 712 2,759 0 to MP 718 9,759 1 to MP 721 11 8, rev 6 to MP 788 1 1 Northwest Nuclean Energy Co. 97/02/28 170pp 92070 001-92070 170

- 9763130693 Revised Emergency Plan Operating Procedure,including Flav 2 to EPOP 4426, "Assertant Manager of Radiotogical Ocea Assessment Initial Response" & Rev 1 to EPOP 4451, "Initial Does Assessment." KANGLEY,JP, EARIN,W.J. Mortheast Nuclear Energy Co. 97703/05 3pp 92128 154-92126 156
- 6703266166 Forwards Rev 27A to Physical Security Plan End withhold.per 10CFR73 2:(b) & 10CFR2 760(e) HOTHERLF R Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/08/17 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Debt) 2:pp 69257 252-92257 253
- 8783390197 Remited EPPS\_recluding rev 4 to MP 707.2, "Test B Adjustment of Refuel-ing Philiam Load & Linit Seriches," rev 4 to MP 710.7, "Reper of Battis Air Adju-ators" & 700 Proceeding Index est Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/21 70pp 92290 244-92290 319

# H. General correspondence

- \$703:175365 Forwards correspondence transmitted we interned to J Zwotneto from P Stanch during \$70103-91 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARICR J 87/03/96 Document Control Brasich (Document Control Desk) 1p 82108-001-92108-223
- 878311866 Forwards news eriole, "Audit Adds to Cubosin of MU," From 980101 Countril
  SLANCHP Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/02 ZWOLINSKULA 3pp 82109.00292108.004
- -6703110298 Pervends news article, "Business Group Starts New Yr on Wrong Foot by Choosing & Fox as New Charmen of Board of Directors," from The Mew London Day BLANCH, P. Affliction Not Assigned 97/01/03 ZMOLINSKI, J.A. Spp. 82108.005-82108.008
- -S7801118272 Forwards notice of NRC decommissioning meeting for HRP on 970115 at Haddem-Katingsworth High School Cafetane. BLANCHLP Attention Not Assigned 87701/07 ZWOLINSKL) A 4pp 82108-008-92108-011
- #783118897 Forwards M Casey editional, "A Non-decrean From HRC," Iron 970107 New London Day BLANCHP Atlieton Not Assented 97/01/07 ZWOSINSKUJA, 3pg 92108012-
- -- ITEC 12000 Former's nave article from 970105 Dow Jones News re-exposure of confidence whiteblower names at Milletone 92/401/10 ZWCLINSKI, A 1p 92106 034-82106 0324
- -6763120806 Forwards news release witnesses of 8 Kenyon appearance on "Ysuclear Safety leques" on 970120 BLANCH,P. Afficiation Not Assigned 97/01/11 ZWOLINSKIJJA 4pp 92108-083-92108-083
- •IT48130148 Forwards interview w/B Kerryon ne posebley of NEUT shutting down one plant from 870120 Realers America, inc. 31,4MCH,P Afficiency Not Assigned 97/01/20 ZWQL/MSKQJA 3pp. 92108 122-03408 (MSKQJA)
- -6785130172 Forwards news arbole "NEUT Warns its NH Utils Could Face Benimpt-cy," from 970121 Replans Amenos.inc BLANCH,P Afficiano Not Assigned 97/01/21 ZWOURSKI,J A 7pp 82108 126-
- -9785180177 Forwards news article, "NEUTo Falle Linked To Sister Units," from 970121 Courant BLANCH P Administration Not Assigned 97/01/21 ZWOLINSKI, J A 3pp 92108 132-92108 132
- -0793180217 Forwards NRC press release, "Fox Announces Servor Nuclear Appointments," from Usaraem Nuclear Name Daily Special Edition did 970122 SLAYCH, P. Affection Not Assigned 97/01/23 ZWOLINSKI, A. 10pp 92108 198-92108 145
- -9709190947 Ondusees deciment to name Seldman as replacement for C Prizade BLANCHLP Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/24 ZWOLD4SKILJA (p. 92108 152-92109 162
- 9709190939 December 1995 4th quarter losees of listed amount by NEUT BLANCH P Afficience Not Assigned 97/01/25 ZWOLINGRG,J A 7pp 7pp 92108 182-
- #9703130586 Forwards 970116 in from J Lebertran re Militatine equite refered to wine-lik-blowers 6, lenteration of 100 employees BLANCH,P Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKUJ A 390 92106164-
- -- STOR 130363 Forwards NRC 970126 prints release listing 14 MPPs that were in-creased NRC regulatory action BLANCHUP Artifician Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKI, I.A. Spp. 92108 167-
- 4703130416 Advises that public wants analysis of loss of eventary & not loss of cool-INC. AND ADDRESS WITH PRODUCT WARRES AND ADDRESS OF GROOM AND ADDRESS OF COOKING AND ADDRES
- \$783200001 Informs of add changes that util had webtated to enhance recovery organizition KENYON,B D. Northoest Nuclear Energy Co. 87/09/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 6pp. 92205-279-92205-281
- 8746878341 Responds to 970224 fit to Charman Jackson expressing concerns in NRC "Confirmationy Order Suspending Authority for & Limiting Power Operation & Contaminant Pressure & Demosed for Info," did 960103 ZWCLR934.J.A 97/03/25 PRATT,C Seacoast Arti-Politation League 2pp 82261 305-92861 345

-9703279294 Responds to 970105 hr to HJ Miller re Malitione, Selvin & MYAP MPPP Provides extravers to questions nesed in 981213 fir to HR Mayer COLLINS, SJ 97/62/27 LOCHISAUM, DA Uwon of Concerned Scientists Spp 92261 307-92291 343

### P. Operating Rosman stage decoments & correspondence

- 703040399 Submits laided requirele seeting determinations by dept pursuant to Section 222-430-3(d) 8, 222-430-4(p) of requireless of CT State Agentons (FCSA),permit mode not recentary to declarge de remisquis lavelle of hydrogens SCACES, Northeast Nuclear Energy Co SCACES, Northeast Utiliage Service Co 97/ 02/20 GFSER,J. Commodicut, State of Spp. 91980 245-41660 253
- 9709040269 Transmits action plans in support of 970131 automates of comprehensive plan for histograms 3 depositioning safety concerns GOCERLOM Northwates Nuclear Energy Co 97/02/29 COLLMS,3.J 14pp 91079 260-91079-262
- \$783948321 Requests relaxation of provisions of Order std 361024 is that party organization to creates harnese Na commitments contained in the GOESEL, D.M. Northwest Nuclear Energy Co. 97/02/29 CQLLING,S.J. 7pp 91692286-01692 307
- \$750079196 Forwards engineering evaluation of Phase IIII contaminent, becamet anook-up baging raptuse follow-up to Bridd 961231 \$PACTHERS,Net H. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death). 20pp. 92030 139-82030 164
- 8783879286 Provides responses & commitments to 970117 PAL re design of hilliptone Unit 3 Station Blackoul Bys BROTHERS, MH. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/09/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 10pp. 98029-343-92029 382
- \$703190919 Tredfith partial response for FOM request for documents.App U records being withhald in just (rist FOM detemptions 4,5 & 5) PUGHAN L. Dentote of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97702/26 BINDER,N S Debevores & Philipton 4pp \$2059.204-92058.246
- 6793160961 Partially withhold memo deciment Director Decimon 95-08, DD-96-09,DD-95-10 & 0D-96-11 MCKENISAE NRC No Delasted Atlanton Green 96/08/06 DE PLANQUE,G Com-missionem (Post 750118) 2pp 92039 282-22008 283
- 6798138131 Notification of agnificant boenses meeting 97-24 w/util on 970818 to de-cuts corrective action program performance indicators program of independent cor-rective action verification program & employes concerns program DUFR\_J Region 1 (Post 620201) 97/03/04 Region 1 (Post 620201) 3pp 92006 191-92006 139
- 9793129134 Notification of agrational features meeting 97:25 w/usi on 970316 to epiticle public on status of independent corrective scient verification programulatiplayee concents program & restart assessment plans for all times Milistories DUMR.) Region 1 (Fost 820201) 97/03/04 Region 1 (Fost 820201) 3pp 92036187-92035139
- 676/9908041 Forteenth partiel response to FOUA request for documents. Reports in App W end & tereligible in PDR App X records withheld in part (ref. FOUA seamplion 5) PUGRINI L Director of Pre-store of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/06/05 BINDER,N S Affiliation Not Amagined App 92008-073-92008-00
- -9819199996 Requests that lated into be forwarded to botrase in connection w/unescotted access visits to plant by lated MRC contractor employees during 961118-970110 for purpose of assetting MRC in conduct of despit map CANLLOR M 96111705 SHAW,P Region 2 (Post 320201) 4pp 92095192-
- 9T03120493 Submits (clickup to quisitions rested during recent Nuclear Every) Advisory Council meeting in 1990 contract w/Surgerst & Lundy selected by Northeast United to conduct independent connected action verification program at Metatons 1 & 3 MSRO, EV NRC No Detailed Affection Green 97/03/06 CONCAMMON,T., WOOLLACOTT,E Connected, State of 3pp 92079 053-82079 106
- 1703110286 Forwards tir providing MNECO's revised constitutes to issuance of procedure MGP 2.25,Reportshifty Determination & LER processing Revised date for completion of busing & emplementation of procedure & 970425
  BROTHERS,M H. Northwest Nacional Control Branch (Decument Control Deth). 4pp 82121 049-92124 052
- 9703140187 Decueses classification of 980814,conferencing order establishing independ-ent correction action verification programs COLLMS.S.J. 977-08711 CARMS,N.S., LAUDENAT,R.T. Morthanit Nuclear Energy Co. Spp. 92115.911-92115.915
- \$783176195 Forestole greated 134 to bosone NET-48 & safety evaluation. Amend modifies description of train constants associated w/Overtemperature Delta-T & Overpower Delta-T calculations used to establish the safetants & train constant.

  ANDERSRU, W. 97/03/11 KENYON,B O Northeast Ubites Service Co. 4pp. 92131 289-92131 272
- -8783178196 Arrend 134 to soonee NPF-49 modifying description of time & comblants associated w/Overtemporature Dolts-T & Overpower Delts-T calculations. MCKEE,P F 97/09/11 &pp 92131269-92131.288
- -6795170196 Safety evaluation supporting amend 134 to hosnes NPF-49 \* 97/09/11 4pp 92131399-92131272
- \$783148121 Decusees 970205 public meeting NRC RA) re-independent confocine action verification program proposed by NNECO for units 1 & 3 lints provided at it to NRC B16273 did 670221
  TRAVERSW D 97/09/12 CARNS,M 5 , LAUDENAT,R T Northwest Nuclear Snergy Co Spp 92116 920-92116

- 9703280115 Provides 180 day response to QL 96-05, "Paragic Verification of Deege Base Capability of Setsy-Related MOV's"

  BROTHERSAM In Northwest Nuclear Energy Co. 97/09/17. Document Control Brench (Decument Control Desk)
- 8783588249 Application for arrend to lecente NPF-49 re changes to Bases Sention 37
  47.5 providing expanded description of potential variation in temp symbologically for determining plant (II-IS temp.
  BRIDTHESS,M.H. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/21 Document Control Brench (Document Control Desk). App. 92280 010-92290 022
- -9703590221 Proposed tech specuproviding expanded description of potential variations in turns arisinging methodology for determining plant UHS tarist.

  \* Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/21 Spp. 92280-014-9290-022
- 9703260693 Forwards independent CR verification program response to questions in projected contractor for Militations Nuclear Power Station, Unde 1 & 3 THAYER\_iX Northwest Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/26 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Document Control Do

#### Q. Impection reports, IE Bullettes & correspondence

- #709070167 Forwards map repts 50-245/96-09.50-336/96-09 8 60-423/96-09 on 961026-1231 & notice of violation LAMBNING W D. Ragon 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 KENYON, B D. Noviheest Unities Service Co. Spp. 95/02/270-22002 166
- -8709070176 Nonce of volkton from map on 981026-1231 Violeton noted individual general access to PA W/o having authorized or hand geometry confirmed Region 1 (Post 820201) 87/02/24 3pp 82/02/076-82002 077
- -ertiscretes lines repre 60-245/86-09,50-338/96-09 & 60-423/96-09 on 901020-1231 Viciations noted Major areas inspected operations, sums, organism & plant support.
  - support. \* Ringron 1 (Poet 820291) 97/02/24 90pp #2002 076-92002 165
- 678266426 Forwards proprietary & non-proprietary versions of "Independent Review Team Rept 1985 MP -1 LOUT NRC Exam Falkires," in response to initial operator seam rept 50-245/95-12 THAYERJUK Consection Yankee Alamic Power Co 97/03/03 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) Spp 82004 244 92004 334
- -9703090433 'Independent Review Team Rept 1995 MP -1 LOUY NRC Exim Fature." BARRON W.H. Connecteut Yankee Atense Power Co. 97/02/13 63pp 92004 251 92004 394
- \$78394595 NRC Into Notes 97-005, "Westinesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through SGs."
  MARTIN, T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92035-203-92035-211
- 9780979015 Requests removal of portion of std 893301 (it is response to map repts 50 245/95-34,50-338/95-34,5 50-425/95-34 (it is response to map repts 50 MCELWARLI P. Northwest hisdeer Energy Co. 97/03/04 Occurrent Control Brench (Document Control Deak) 12pp 98031 265-92031 246
- \$78.5046\$38 NRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During General Lit 68-10 Closecus Insper 5 MARTINIT T 87408/96 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-92035 225
- \$760346142 NRC Info Notice \$7.008 "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Cassut Sheeter Subcomponents " MARTIN,17 97/03/12 Consolidated School Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 9/2257 001 8/2257 010
- 6783146143 NRC Into Motoce 97-009, "Leadequate Main Steam Sefety Velvis (MSSV) Separate & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " IAARTIN,T \* 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82257-011-82257-019
- \$7601467144 NRC into Nobel 97-010, "Liner Plete Correspon in Concrete Consignation."

  MARTIN,TT 87/03/13 Consolidated Edigon Co of New York, inc 12pp 92257 020-92257 031
- 9763196196 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Correct Excess From Contaminent Subfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants"

  MARTINATT 97/03/21 Conecidated Edwar Ca of New York, Inc. 11pp 82237 032-92257 042
- 9798140139 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aggreg & Feiture of ITE/Goods AC Relates Used in Safety-Related Applications" 97/03/21 Consolidated Edwon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92277-043-02267-062
- 9703290291 NRC (nto Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated by Protective Conlegs at Mucleur Power Plants" MARTIN, TT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 958-92257 958

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9783116664 "Milistone Mucker Power Station Unit 3,Amusi Rept,Jan-Dec 1995" W/ 970226 ftr BROTHESS,MH Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 96/12/31 136pp 92072 197-92072 332
- 8703080898 Forwards semiannual fanese-tor-duly performance data for Jul-Dec 1998 Attachment 1 to its contains explanation of performance data form, summary of performance data 5 sammary of implications INCTHERLE C Northwest Nuclear Energy Co 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 289p 92002 295-92002 320

9793258211 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Milistone Nuclear Power Station Lint 3 W/970314 for EMBCMS,K W., HICKS,G D. Northanel Nuclear Energy Co. 97/02/28 Bpp 92951 395-92251 332

### S. Reportable accurrences, LSRs & related correspondence

- 8703040869 Forwards LER 97-009-00 which documents condition that was determined at MMPS, Unit 3 on 970123 per 10CFR50 73 (a)(2)(0)(0) Northeast Unities Service Co HCKG D Northeast Nuclear Energy Co HCKS, G D Northeast Unities Service Co 97/02/13 Document Control Coett) 4pp 91980 325-91990 335
- 8703040546 LER 95-019-01 on 951201 reactor contant eye pressure boundary leak occurred due to enstrument line & draw time socked wold texture AI 18 PCG loop flow enstrument line socked & weld because here been out & nanoved W/970214 fir PESCHELL M. (MCX9.9 D Northeast Nuclear Energy Co InCK9.9 D Northeast Utables Service Co 97702/14 7pp 81871 353-91871 358
- B78049172 LER 58-008-01 on 990423.unoperable shuhdown mergin monitors from low count rate coourned due to inadequate design control Reduced SMM eetpoint W/ 970221 for PESCHEL,5 M., HICKS,G.O. Northeast Nucleus Energy Co. 87/02/21 7pp. 91972 271-91872 277
- #703048219 Provides, Net of commitments made in (LER 97-016-03 per 10CFR50 7 (a)(2)(vs). HICKS.S D Northwest Mudeer Energy Co 97/02/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Detail App 6/90/256-8/1900.301
- -9709048298 LER 98-018-03 on 980810,decovered madequate electrical espatation between redundant protection frame teamouthed W/RT switches & RT breaker indicating lights Caused by insidequate to belia Tramed on electrical separation PESCAIEL, M Northeast Naudeur Energy Co 97/02/21 Spp 91900 297-91990 301
- 9790949211 LER 97-005-00 on 970124,TS 9-0-3 action statement for MSIV closure was entered due to TS being moonswitent w/MSIV adley function & design Submitted proposed Aperica entend requisel PTSCR 3-13-95 W/970222 fb PESCHELL IN , HICKS.G D. Northeast Nacional Energy Co. 97/02/22 6pp 91972 275-31972 283
- \$793946297 Corrects numbering incontratericy in commitments existreesing LER 97-005-00 HICKS,G D Northwest Nuclear Energy Co. 97/92/26 Document Control Brench (Document Control Desk). 3pp. \$1979.355.91979-360.
- 8783679180 Forwards LER 97-012-00,documenting condition that was discovered at Millstone Nuclear Power Station,Link 3 on 970129 Usi commitments made within its lated HICKS,GD Northwest Nuclear Energy Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Cooursest Control Sept.) 92074-907-92074-914
- -e709070196 LSR 97-012-00 on 970129.noncomplaints of Tomado Mastie protection for realitate covers occurred due to removal of temporary enchange battest for approx three member Personnal environd in event time recovered counseling PESCHELUM Northeast Nection Entings Co. 97/02/26. 3pp. 92074 312-92074 314
- \$763676360 Forwards LER \$7-010-00.documenting condition determined at Milletone Unit 3 on \$701,26 per 100FR60 73(a)(2)(y) Contraltments strated HICKS,G D Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. \$7702/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 3cp 92074 318 22074 326
- -9709070292 LERI 97-010-00 on 970125, Mechanical calculation discrepances identified as after voltage analysis for Class IE electrical sys Cassad by lack of configuration single for complainteness calculation program Program being sevated PESCHEL, Mil Northeast Nacional Service On 97/12/28 4pp 92074 323-62074 326
- 87987199080 Forwards LER 97-011-00 which document events that occurred at Malstone Unit 3 on 970128 Commitments larked in attachment HICKS,GO Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 5pp 92109 344-92109 352
- --8793190819; LER 67-011-00 on 970129, loand hydrogen recombiner heaters to be outede design tyses Clused by lack of configuration might Will perform evaluation of bydrogen recombiner heater performance under degraded voltage conditions PESCAPEL, M. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/12/26. 4pp. 92108-349-92108-352.
- 8783108040 Forwards LER 97-013-00,documenting condition determined at Millstone Unit 3 on 970130 per 100FR50 73(s)(2)(9)(9) Ust commissions attached HICKS,G O Rortheast Nectors Energy Co 97/02/26 Cocument Control Britisch (Decument Control Britisch (Decument Control Det.) App 92/09 001-92100 011
- -- 4743160422 LER 97-013-00 un 870130.determined TDAFW steam aupply Ci velves do not satisfy SDC 57 requirements.Caseed by madequate shreiny 5 process control Propered design steams of such puddes design 5 teams of personal process process of the process of the
- \$783100187 Forwards LER 97-014-00,documenting condition determined at Militations Unit 3 on \$70203 Util commembets statethed HRCKS,GIO Northeast Nuclear Energy Co 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 3pp 32/06 289-92106 290

- 8709106199 Forwards LER 97-015-00, documenting condition determined at Millistone Unit 3 on 970204 per 1007959 73(p32)-98(5) Unit commitments stincted HICRS,G D Northwest Nuclear Energy Co 97/03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deta) 4pp 92108-237-43105306
- ••FREXIONARS LEFT 97-015-00 on 97/02/4/review of design calculations identified managed level in contaminent semp at time of RSS purious buffer vortice separations grating during LOCA. Caused by inedequate review/process control Program invited PESCHEL, M Northwest Recipier Energy Co. 97/03/05. Spp. 92/109.002-92/08.306.
- \$783348081 Forwards LER 97-017-00 which documents events that occurred on 979206 & 13 Commitments, and HECRS.G D Northwest Nuclear Essays Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Stranch (Document Control Data) 4pp 922/17/210-92217/217
- -8703140667 LER 97-017-00 on 970206\_mackequate overlap being of logic circums way noted Gaused by mackequate halist development of applicable procedures Self-seamesment of GL 96-01 review program has been completed PESCHEL, I M. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/07. 4pp. 82217.214-92217.217
- 8793949196 Provides hist of comminments in LER 97-016-00 per 10CFRSC 73(a)(2)(0)(6) HBCKS,G D Northwest Neclear Energy Co 97/03/07 Document Control Granch (Document Control Deat) Spp 922-17-240 922-17-248
- —6783560111 LER 97-018-00 on 970206,ppping supports for portions of RHR sys in condition inconsistent w/design installation direct Caused by reproper installation of special during initial count activities Restored printing supports. PESCHELL/J N. Northeest Muclear Energy Co. 97703/07. 4pp. 92217 245-92217 246.
- \$763(46167 Forwards LER 97-018-00,documenting condition determined at Milletone liver 3 on 970:206 Usi commitments attached HICKS,G D Northeast Nucleur Emergy Co. 97/09/07 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Debt) 5pp 92:217:248-92:17.259
- -0703140117 LER 97-015-00 on 970208, determined plant operating in conditions pro-labeled by 3 different TS-Caused by interpreting TS for intent retirer than completing without TS-5 for Sease will be revised PESCHEL, Mi
- F703290225 Forwards LER 97-021-00,documenting condition that occurred at Melations Nuclear Power Station, Unit 3 on 970216 Commissionals mixed within 17, lated Nuclear Nuclear Nuclear Energy Co. 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Date) 5pp 92275 101-92275 110
- --\$766250521 LER 67-021-00 on 970218/defective design of RSS argumeson joints to not assumbly decovered Council by defective design which had been assued by lemp lies division of Johnson Contrats Mode completed PESCARL, for Northwest Medier Energy Co. 97/03/19. Spp. 92275 108-82275 110
- 9740339237 Forwards LER 97-020-00,documenting condition determined at Militional Unit 3 on 970218 Usi commitments attached HICKB,G D Northwest Nucleier Energy Co. 97/03/20 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 5pp 9/2296-069-9/2296-077
- -8703280233 LER 97-020-00 on 970218,elevated contaminant temp due to reduced cooling capability netricts ability to enter & operate equipment reduced for cold 50 during centers for events Canada by throttle valve placement. Perconfigure CARS PESC-FEL, Ital Northiceast Nuclear Envery Co 97/03/20 4pp 19228-074-9228-077
- 9708290264 Forwards LER 97-019-00,documenting conditions that occurred at Milletone Nucleur Power Staten, Unit 3 on 970216. Commitments made within Irr. Jealed HICKS, G. D. Northeast Nucleur Energy Co. 97/03/20. Cocument Control Brench (Document Control Death). 5pp. 82312 224-82312 231.
- -0763250256 LER 97-019-00 on 970216,TSe limiting condition for LCG for DWST had not been met on some historical accessions Cluwed by faiture to adequately define within Ex. LCC requirement Provisions will be made by 9710/00 PESCHEL, J M. Northeast Muclear Energy Co. 97/03/20 3pp 02312 229-92312 231
- \$760280284 Forwards LER 97-022-00, documenting conditions that occurred at Militations Musteer Fower Station, Unit 3 on 970216-Util commitments made within transfer HICKS, G. D. Northwest Nuclear Every Co. 97/03/20 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Costs) Spp. 92312-237-22312-246
- \*\*BY08286315 LER 97-022-00 on 970216, improper survaliance testing of CR emergency air Rington ays Share coccared Cauped by lack of tagger reachangers within applicable memberance procedures CR air liferation and with the revised by 970315 PESCHELL M. Northwest Huckey Energy Co. 97703720 App. 92512,242-82312,246.
- \$70\$280049 Forwards LER 97-023-00 which documents condition that was determined at MNPS,Umil 3 on 970320,ptr 1005R50 73(4)(2)()
  HICKS,Q.D. Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. HICKS,Q.D. Northeast Utilities Service Co. 97/03/22 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 4pp. 92275 188-92275 177
- -6752256654 LER 97-023-00 on 970220,MSW had not been tested MW literal requirements contained within 15 due to enadequate review during development & osfification Learner Amend request will be subhitted by 970450 PESCHELJ M Newtonias Nuclear Energy Co 97703/22 5pp 92275 172-92275 177

# V. Operator Examinations

- \$703080425 Forwards proprietary & non-proprietary ventions of "independent Review Team Rept 1996 MP -1 LOUT NRC Earn Fedures," in response to initial operator source sept 50-245/98-12
  THAYEST, K. Connectout Yarkes Atomic Power Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 6pp 62004-244-92004-334
- -8700068432 "Independent Review Team Rept 1996 MP -1 LOUT NAC Even Fail-BARRON,W H Connecticul Yankee Allorus Power Co 97/02/13 89pp 92004-281-82004-334

- 970318025# Properto NRC (owerd copy of Form 590, "Personal Qualification Statement" Lowers," for teach borneed individual based in 4401
  THAYERU K. Connecticul Yarkee Atomic Power Co. THAYERU K. Northcoat Sucking Entery Co. 97/03/03 MEYERUS W. Ragon 1 (Post 820201) 409 98074-350-32074-353
- 9703046261 issues NRC Advantations Lis 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors to elements of net eagin achedula for operator learning MARTINITT 97/03/08 Conscillated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-92177 047
- 9703170625 Decuases ongoing efforts & commitments to evaluate & correct problems found within bosnesd operator training programs at MRIStone Units 1,2 & 3 & Histoire Neck as described in 97003 to MILLER,MJ. Region 1 \$706
- 9703190137 Submits util results of initial reviews of licensed operator records, per 10CFR2 790(a)(8) NNSCO requests that unreducted various of matrices & "Huckler Training LDT/LCUT Audit Review," to withheld Allictivit supporting request end THAYERJIK Commissional Families Allicine Power Co. 97/03/14 Discurrent Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 66pp 92218 230-92218 319
- -6763259066 Reducted version of sev 1 to "Nuclear Training LCHT/LOUT Audit Re-Morthead Nuclear Energy Co. 97/09/14, 22pp, 92218-298-62218-319

### DOCKET 60-484 ALYIN W. YOGILE MUCLEAR PLANT, USET 1

#### Q. Adjuricatory currenpondence

- \$709240131 Responds to \$60911,re patition concerning management of GPC single transfer of facility operating bosness to Southern Nucleur Operating Co Patitioners request for action partialnt to 10CFR2 206 demod MRRAGLA,F.J. \$7703/18 KOHN,M.O. Kohn, Kohn & Colemna, P.C. (formerly Kohn & Association) 5pp 92242 001-92242 207
- -9703240496 Notice of returned of director's decision ender 10CFP2 206 is petition concerning allegations involving rept of util, illegat transfer of util CLs to 90190PCC & interntional fries statisticients to NRC relute organizational chain MRTAGLIA, F.J. 97703/18 app. 92249 00742242 010
- 4003240196 Summary of Orector's Decemon under 10CFR2 206 of MB Hobby & AL Mosbaugh did 900911 MBRAGUA F J 97/08/18 26pp 92242 011-92242 036
- -879225003 Oractor's decision under 10CFR2 206 to petition in allegation of diagnations for 0 OLs to Southern Nuclear Operating Co Principal Harb by MB Hobby & AL Mosbaugh densed 27/09/18 Affiliation Not Assigned 17/09 92242 037-92242 207

# A brancaca & indicative betweenter

- 8783130348 Forwards summary rept of present level & source of grades property demands insurance coverage for VEGP MICCHOY, C.K. George Power Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 02128 106-82128 106
- F. Contains figures stage documents & correspondents
- 9783128194 Theteenth pertial response to FCIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made armitoks in PDR POWELL,R: Dissert of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BNICER,N & Debergue & Pumpton 24pp 82284 001-9287 173
- -8306080293 Concludes that Region (I) plants have or are taking appropriate actions to remove requirements for elements from testing from TS LANMAS GC Assistant Overcor for Region III Reactors 93/03/31 PARTLOW, IG Associate Director for Projects (Post 670411) Spp 92264 096-92294 096
- 9799138694 Submits rept re moperable recleorological infortioning intrinsient channel MCCOY,CK Georgia Power Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp 92128 100-92126 101
- 978376081 Forwards 180-day response to Gt. 96-05, "Panodic Ventication of Design-Basic Capability of Safety-Retated MOVA." MCCOY,C.K. Georgie Power Co. 97/03/12 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Desit) 2100 82197 301-42197 321
- 9763298085 Noelee NRC of utile intent to subtrait updated VEGP-1 & VEGP-2 IST Pro-gram Documents no least their 976601 for eacond 10-yr (St entents) & vestes to phase as employmentation of updated programs over one year period starting 980601 MCCOV\_CK Georgia Power Co 97/03/(4 Document Control Starting 000001 Control Desk) 2pp 92199 921-92169 322
- Pathiopolitis Responds to 981 (07 PAI in extended allowed outlage times for EDGs MCCOY C.K. Georgia Power Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 2pp 92199-329-92189-330
- 8783218280 Forwards amends 97 6 75 to because NPF-66 & NPF-81, respectively & SE Aviends modify because, TS,EPPs & Animat conditions to 46d Southern Hadden as operator of facility w/control over physical construction.operation & mant. WHEELER,LL. 97/09/17 MOCOY/CK. George Power Co. 4pp 92214 209-
- -6745218255 Amends 97 & 75 to locates NPF-68 & MPF-81,respectively, modifying licenses, 78,EPP & America conditions to add Southern Nucleon as operator of facility MFRAGUA,FJ 87703/17 50pp 82214.213-82214.250
- 4798210260 Safety evaluation supporting amends S7 & 75 to because NFF-68 & NFF-61,/tspectively 97/03/17 25pp 92214 261-92214 284

- -6702210075 Order approving Southern Nacion Operating Councillos excluente operator Vogile Internace MIRAGLIA, FJ 97/03/17 Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 5pp. 62214:285-62214:286
- -6782219888 Notice of assumes of arrends 97 & 75 to komess NPF-65 & NPF-81,respectively & final determination of NSHC GERKOVI,H N 97/03/17 3pp 92214 290-92214 292.
- 9703280134 Forwards document decusions transfer of NPDES permit (GA0028795) from GAP to Southern Nuclear Operating Co. MCCOY,C.K. George Power Co. 97703/16 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal), 4pp 92257-325-92257-326
- \$765266142 Advises NPC that effective 670322 uit will officially bandler responsibilities for operation of Vogite Electric Generating Plant to Southern Neclear MCCOY,CR, Georgie Power Co. 97/03/16 Document Control Death) 3pp 92257 332-92257 384
- 6703270065 Requests change made to lean 2 of GA program approval for radioactive mail package 0726.Fer 1 is submitted MCCDY,C R Georgia Power Co. 37703/18 [ANKOVICH,J P Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Sefegiards 2pp 92258 054-92258 055.

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- \$70394918\$ Ask recept of \$70130 for informing NRC of steps laten to correct violations noted in imap regts. \$0.424/95-11 it \$0-425/95-11 ix response to NRC for did 951231 Actions will be examined during future inspections. \$107945R.P.H. Region 2 (Post \$20201). \$7702/21 MCCCY/,C.K. Georgia. Power Co. 3pp \$1945.075-91845.077.
- 9703048283 Forwards map repts 80-624/96-14 8. 50-425/96-14 on 961222-970301 Violations noted being considered for excelleted EA Predecisional antercoment conference acheduled for 970310 to discuse violations SKINNERP H. Region 2 (Post 880801) 97/02/24 MCCCY/C K. Georgia Power Co Spp 91937 096-91967 126
- --\$79884880 inep repts 50-424/96-14 & 50-421/96-14 on 961222-070201 Violetione noted Major stress respected aspects of incerese operations, angelesting, maintenance & plant support.

  \*Region 2 (Post 920201) 97/02/24 26pp 81867 101-91967 129
- 9703199179 Ack recept of 970213 for informing MPIC of eterps taken to correct violations noted in each repts 50-424/96-12 \$ 50-425/96-12 SKRMAER,P.H. Region 2 Phot 820201) 97/02/26 MCCOY,C.K. Georgia Power Co. Spp. 92019 904-62019 196
- 9709040366 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westmeets in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refiting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side " MARTIN, T I 97/03/04 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-92035-211
- 8708040838 MRC Info Notice 97-007, 'Problems Identified During Generic Ltr 89-10 Closecut Inspe." MAMPTIN, T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 64pp 92095-212-92085-225
- \$703140142 MPC Into Notice 97-006, "Potential Fedures of General Electric Magne-State Circuit Breater Subcomponents." MARTHETT 97/03/12 Contolidated Educa Co of New York Inc. 3pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- \$70\$140145 NRC into Notice \$7-009, "Imadequate Main Steam Safety Valve Quissiv) Selpoints & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTIN, T T 97/03/12 Contolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257
- 9703160164 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liver Plate Corresion in Concrete Contamments."
  MARTH,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 920-9257 031
- **670327008** Ack recept of 970214 fr informing NFIC of steps taken to correct volutions, noted in into repts 30-428/98-13 & 50-425/98-13 BAFIR.K.P. Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/03/16 MCCCY,C.K. George Power Co. 3pp 92266 0256-92256 0666
- 8749199134 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Current Exterior From Contement Subfoundalions at Nucleir Power Plants" 85441164.7 T 97/02/1 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Iso 11pp 82267 032-92287-042
- 9793190139 Suppl 1 to NMC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally included Accelerance Aging & Faitne of ITE/Goold AC Relays Used in Salety-Related Applications." MARTH, TT 97/03/21 Correlated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 82207
- 6768208231 NPC Into Nature 97-013, "Delicant Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nucleer Power Plants." MARTINIT 97/03/24 Consolidated Science Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-063-92257-068

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$753160012 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Vogilla Elegate Generaling Plant Urela 1 & 2 W/970311 for HOOPER(S.L., MCCOY,C.K. Georgia Power Ca 87/02/28 12pp 92200 215-92200-226
- 8795398003 Forwards Part 1 of 1996 Areum Rept of operating wito Part 2 of 1995 Annual Rept will be submered by 970501 MCCOY.C.K. George Power Co. 97703/13 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Desit) 19 92251,294-92251
- -9798240822 "Vogde Electric Generating Plans, Jests 1 & 2 1995 Annual Rept.Part 1 " MCCOT.C K. Georgia Power Co. 96/12/81 (pp. 82251 286-82251 298

### S. Reportable accurrences, LERs & related correspondence

9705190935 LER 97-003-00-on 970213 unbriched doors on MCC changed searce qualifications Caused by leikure to received MCC doors secured MCC doors were ascured an recessory W/970311 ftr SHEESAMAM, MCCOY,CK Georgia Power Co 97/03/11 ftp 92237 129-9237 127

#### V. Operator Exeminations

- 9709279125 Forwards sample registration for 970409 GPE section of written operator learning stream it plant.
  PESSUSST A Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/32/06 SRCWNUS George Power Co 3pp 92256079-92256081
- EPESSAB000 Forwards response to questions rested during NRC training managers conlessable PESLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/VS/04 BROWN,B. George, Power Co. 2pp 82265 032-92265 033
- 9763948281 Issues NRC Administrative Ltt 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for necles at power reactions re-alministra of nell exam schedule for operator locations (IAA/TTM) T 87/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 3pp (82177-040-82177-047)

### DOCKET \$6-425 ALVIN W. VOGTLE MUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2

#### G. Adjurticatory correspondence

- 8783249131 Fleaguists to 900911;re petrion concerning interagrement of GPC rilegal transfer of feetily operating homose to Southern Nuclear Operating Co Patitioners request for aution pursuant to 1007F12 205 demand.

  MEMABLA,F.1 977/03/16 KOHM,M.O. Koha, Koha & Collegario, P.O. (formerly Kohn & Associates) 5pp 92242/001-92242/207
- —BTREAMO NOMEO of resumnce of director's decision under 10GFR2 208 rs petition concerning allegations anothing mgt of left, diaget leastfar of left OLe to SCROPCO & attentional felian seatments to NRC re-ulti organizational chain MRAGILIA FJ 87705/18 dep 82242 007-82242-010
- -9748249786 Summary of Director's December under 100FF2 206 of MB Hobby & AL Modeburghund 900911 MFNAGLIA,F.J 97709718 26pp 92242 011-92842 036
- -8792250803 Descript's decision under 10CFP2 206 to patient in allegation of flegal transfer of Cita to Southern Nuclear Operating Co-Petators filed by MB Hobby & AL Machingh domed MBRAGLIA,F.J. 97703/16 Afficiation Not Assigned 171pp 82242 037-92242 207

# 4. Ingurance & Indometry Information

9703120248 Forwards summary rapt of present lavel & source of oracle properly demands internance coverage for VEGP ACCIONOY,C.K. Georgia Power Co. 87/03/07 Document Control Greach (Document Control Deat), 2pp. 82128 105-92128 305

# P. Operating Source stage documents & correspondence

- 8703135694 Thresenth pertial response to FCKA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made available in PDR POWELL, B. Dinseon of Fraedom of Information & Publications Sentices (Past 540714) 97/03/01 GMDER N.S. Debenous & Plempton 24op 82284 001-02207 173
- —909989293 Conoludes that Region III plants have or are taking appropriate actions to namove requirements for attenuate train sesting from TS. LANAS, S.C. Assessant Director for Region II Resolution 55/09/21 PARTILOW,J.G. Assessant Director for Propole (Post 6704/1). 3pp. 92284-989-92284-989.
- 9703130354 Submits rept re-impressible referencingual repnisoning greenwised obtained MCCCY/.C K. Georgia: Power Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 2pp 92126100-82126101
- \$702190951 Forwards 160-day response to QL 96-06, "Periodic Verification of Design-Break Capathists of Sacisty-Related MoVe."
  MCCOY.C.K. Georgie Power Co. 97/03/12 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 21pp \$2197.301-42197.321
- 9704290965 Notifies NRC of usts intent to extent updated VEGP-1 & VEGP-2 (ST Program Documents no later than 970801 for second 10-yr (St interval & testes to phisto-in implementation of updated programs over one year period scanning 980801 MCCOVCK Georgia Power Co. 97/05/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Detri) 2pp 92189 921-92199 925
- 9703200969 Responds to 961 107 RAI re-excended allowed outage ames for EDGs 16CCCY.C.K. George: Power Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak). 2pp. 92199/329-92199 300
- STORET0259 Forwards amends 67 & 75 to homese MPF-88 & REF-81, respectively a SE Anteixis mostly libertees,TS,EPFe & Anteixis conditions to each Southern Nuclear, as operator of lackey w/downol over physical construction,
- —8793218286 America 97 & 75 to log-see NPT-48 & NPT-81 perpectively, modifying log-see, 18,679 & Anterest conditions to add Southern Russian in operator of facility MPLAGLIAFJ 97/03/17 50pp 92214 213-92214 250
- -0703210246 Safety evaluation supporting amends 97 & 75 to licenses NPF-88 & NPF-81,#400c3refy \* 97/09/17 20pp 92214-261-92214-264

- -8703218275 Order approving Southern Nuclear Operating Co.Inc., as exclusive operalox Voges scorress
  MFAGLA.F.J 97/02/17 Southern Nooleer Operating Co 5pp 62214.265-92214.259
- -5752219296 Malco of sessance of amends 97 & 75 to licenses NFF-68 & NFF-61, ps-apacayshy & final determination of NSHC BERKONI, H N 97/03/17 Spp 82274 280-82214 282
- 9741268-134 Forwards document decuceing transfer of NFDES permit (0A0026786) from GAP to Southern Nacioer Operating Co. MCCOV,C.K. George. Power Co. 87/03/18 Document Control Strench (Document Control Deta) 4pp 92267-325-92267-329
- 9703290142 Advance NRC that affective 970322, juli will officially transfer responsibilities for operation of Vogita Electric Generaling Plant to Scuthern Nuclear MicCOT(C K Georgia, Power Co. 97/03/16 Document Control Beanch (Document Control Deek) Spp. 92267 332-62267 384
- 9709270698 Requests change rande to them 2 of CA program approval for radioscove settl package 0729,Rev 1 de tubratied MCCOV\_CE George Power Co 97/00/16 JANKOVICHU, P. Office of Nazieer Medentil Selviny & Saleguarde 2pp 92268 054-92268 055

## Q. Inspection reports, III Bulletine & correspondence

- 9703040148 Act, receipt of 970130 fir informing NRC of slope taken to correct violatione hoted in imap repts 50-424/96-11 8 50-425/96-11 in response to NRC fir did 961231.Actions will be examined during future respectors.

  330(NNERU H. Region 2 (Post 820201): 97/02/21 MCCCY,C K. Georgia Power Co. 3pp. 91945-075-91945-077
- 9703040338 Forwards enor repts 50-424/96-14 & 50-425/96-14 on 961222-970201 Violations noted being considered for escalated EA Predictional enforcement conference scheduled for 970310 to discuse violations SKIPBER H Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 MICCOY,C K Georgia Power Co Spp 91957-096-91957 126
- -6763646340 Imp repts 50-424/96-14 & 50-425/96-14 on 961223-070201 Violetone noted Major areas inspected aspects of ficenese operations, engineering, maintenance E plant support. \* Associ 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 126pp 91957 101-91957 128
- 97031191179 Ack recept of 970213 in informing NRC of steps taken to correct includes noted in imap repts 50-424/96-12 5 50-425/98-12 SKNMCR P.H. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 MCCOY,C.K. Georgia Power Co-Opp 92019 194-92019 196
- 9703040205 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Weeknames in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through 93s," MARTINLT T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92005
- 9700040038 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Genera Lir 88-10 Cicacout Impe MARTIN T.T 87/03/06 Consolidated Educon Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92036 212-02035 22
- 8703149142 NRC info Notice 97-008, "Potential Fedures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents " askrittinut" | 97/09/12 Consolidated Edectri Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 6783149145 NRO Into Notice 97-009, "Implequate Main Steam Safety Valve (NSSV) Septemb 8-Performance tesute Associated WilLong MSSV Intel Pigning " MARTINLT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edecin Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257-011-92257-019
- 8763146144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Conceson in Concrete Contain-NAMPTINGTY 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 1200-92267 020-92267 031
- 8763276086 Ack recept of 970214 ftr informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations noted in irage repts 90-42478-13.8 90-425786-13. BARRUK P. Region 2 (Foet 620201) 97/03/18. MCCCYY,C.K. Georgia Power Co. Spp. 92256
- \$765196196 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cerrent Excess From Containment Subfounde-tions at Nacteur Power Plants" MARTINIT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92557-032-92557 042
- 8793:590:199 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-927, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging 8, Februs of ITE/Gooks AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" MATTRAT 97/08/21 Corpolated Edwar Co of New York, Isc. 10pp 92:87
- BTR3008231 MWC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN.T T 87/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp R2267-063-92257-068

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703180012 Monithly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Vogille Electric Generating Plant Under 1 8 21/4970311 for HOOPER, S.L., MCCOY, C.K. Georgis. Power Co. 97/02/28. 12pp 82200.215-92200.226
- 9702250822 Forwards Part 1 of 1996 Annual Rept of operating into Part 2 of 1998 Annual Rept will be submitted by 970501 MCCOV C K Georgia Power Co. 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 1p 92251 294-92251 295
- P86946222 "Vogtie Elseino Generating Plant, Units 1 & 2 1996 Annual Rept.Part 1 " MCCCY,CK George, Power Co 96/12/31 App 92251 295-92251 298

#### 5. Resortable occurrences. LERs & related correspondence

970319097F LER 97-001-00 on 870213, surveillances were not performed for unlocked valves Caused by failure of engineering 8, operations personnel to ensure appropriate TS surveillance requirements were sectled were locked W/970318 for SHEIBANIUM, MCCOY,C K. Georgie Power Co. 97/09/13 fop 92237 235-92237 239

#### V. Operator Examinations

- 9703270123 Forwards sample regression its for 970409 GFE except of unitary operator toomang exam at plant.
  PSEBLES,T A Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/06 BROWNLS George Power Co. Spp. 92256 079-92256 061
- 9793280080 Forwirds response to questions raised during NRC training retinagers conference:
  PEEBLES,T.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 BROWNUS George Power Co-2pp 92265 032-92255-033
- 9703048991 legues NRC Achieves pive Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLe or GPs for nuclear power reactors to elementation of nati exten softedule for operator legislating MARTINLT 7 97/03/06 Consolidated Educan Co of Hew York, Inc. 8pp 92177-040-

#### DOCKET STN-50-687 PLOATING MUCLEAR PLANT

#### Q. Imagection reports, 42 Bulletine & correspondense

- \$780840285 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Weaknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retiling Secondary Sets of Dry Once-Through SGs " MARTIN,T T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035-203-82035-211
- 97430-8668 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Sprienc Lit 88-10 Closecut Insps." Closeout Inaps."

  WARTIN,TT 97/03/98 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 82036 212-93036 225
- 8703940142 NRC Info Natice 97-008, "Potential Feitures of General Section Magne-Blast Critical Research Subcomponents" MAFTINIT 97/03/12 Constituted Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-901-92257-910
- 8708140145 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inedequate Main Steam Salaty Volve (MSSV) Surporate & Performance trause Associated W/Long MSSV tolet Piping ' BARTINLT ' 97/08/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc Spp 92257 011-82/57 019
- 8798548144 MRC tric Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Contain-MARTINITY 97/03/19 Corecleteted Edecon Co of New York, Inc. 1200
- 9703180126 NRC (No Notice 97-011 "Convent Enseion From Contaminant Subfounds-licine al Nacion Power Plants" MARTIN,17 97/02/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 82257 032-9287 042.
- \$100.180.125 Suppl. 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally Included Accelerated Agric & Failure on ITE/Sould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications." MARTIM, T 97/03/21 Coreolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp. 92557-043-82257-052.
- \$703200231 NRC help Notice 97-013, "Deficient Contributes Associated w/ Protective Coetings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, TT 87/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York Inc. 8pp. 92257-063-92257-059

# V. Operator Examinations

9000040389 (seules NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLe or CPs for nuclear power reactions is altiministion of satilisation activities for operator transmig MARTINI, T 97/03/08 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, and Spp. \$2177.040-82177.047

# DOCKET 58-438 BELLEFORTE MUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1

# A. Application/construction single documents & correspondence

9703290606 Provides 160-day response to NRC GL 98-05, "Paradic Verification of Deson-Seses Capability of Safety-Related MCVs" std 980918 SALAS,P Tempesees Valley Authority 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet), 14pp 82257 111-82267 124

# M. General correspondence

970;990239 Provides updated distribution teta for Browns Ferry, Seguzyah Walts Str & Bellistonie Nuclear Plants BARCINA R Tennessed Valley Authority 97/02/25 REYES,L Region 2 (Post 820201) 7pp 9190-197-91960/203

# 156 DOCKETED ITEMS

## Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- 9703040358 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Westimened in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINET 1 97/03/04 Consolidated Edwar Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92035 203-92035 211
- B705646058 MRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lir 89-10 Closeout Inspe" MARTIN,T I 97/09/08 Consolidated Edeon Co of Hew York, Inc. 14pp 92055.212-92055-225
- 9703140142 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Potential Patiures of General Electric Magne-Shert Circuit Breakter Subcomponents" MARTINLT 7 97/03/12 Consciedated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 001-92257-010
- \$703140143 NRC trits Notice \$7.009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Yahre (MSSV) Selpoints & Performance Islands Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping " MARTIRLT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Educar Co of New York, Inc 18pp 92257 011-9257 019
- 8703148144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, Tuner Piete Compoun in Concrete Contemperate MARTINI, TT 87/08/13 Consciedated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 1209 92287 020-92287 031
- 9783198135 NRC Info Alotoe 97-011, "Coment Eroson From Conteminent Subfounds tone at Nuclear Power Plants". IAARTRICT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 11pp 92:57 032-92:257 042-92:57 042-92:57
- 878:580139 Suppl 1 to HRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermelly induced Accelerated Aging & Pasters of ITE/Gould AC Relates Used in Safety-Related Applications." Inc. 10pp 92:257-043-92257-043-92257-043-92257-043-92257-043-92
- B763809231 NPC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coatings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN T B7/03/24 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 6pp 82257-063-82257-068

## R. Periodio operating reports & related correspondence

9703960193 Forwards Rhoses for duty performance data for ext-month period of 960731-1231 BARON,P.F. Tensesses Valley Authority 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 21pp 91964 338-81964 356

## V. Operator Examinations

970304021 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLe or CPs for rectear power resolute re elementors of mail exem schedule for operator loserang RAMITELTY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York. Inc. 3pp. 32177-940-32177-947.

# DOCKET 58-499 BELLEPONTE HUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2

# A. Application/construction stage documents & correspondence

9703299089 Provides 190-day response to NRC QL 96-06, "Penodic Verification of Design-Bases Capablety of Batisty-Plasted MCVs" (dd 980918 BALAS,P Tennesses Valley Authority 07/03/17 Document Control Death 14pp 92257 111-82257 124

# H. General correspondence

UTURA4223 Provides updated distribution tade for Stowers Ferry, Sequeryah, Wittie Ger & Bedatorike Nacionar Plants BARON, R.R. Terresmon Valley Austronity 97/02/25 REYES, L. Region 2 (Post. 523201) 7pp 91980 197-91980 203

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- B78364836 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Westonesses in Plans-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Raffling Secondary Side of Dry Oxoo-Through 83s."

  MARTINITY 97/03/04 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035 203-32035 211
- 6743946335 MRC Into Notice 97-007, "Probleme Identified During Generic Lin 39-10 Closecut Irage." MARTIN,T 97/03/06 Consolidated Strate Co of New York, Inc. 14pp. 82438 212-82335 225
- 8783140142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Federal of General Section Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subportponents," AMPTINET 97/08/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 9708140145 NFIC Info Notice 97-006, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Verve (LASSV) Selborthe 5 Partiomenon Igavin Associated W/Long M85V Mid Pourg." MARTIN,TT 97/05/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 82257-011 92257-019
- \$765140344 NRC Into Notice \$7.010, "Liver Plate Correction in Concrete Continuations."

  ### Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 82257 020-92267 031

- 9705198136 NRC (J46 Notice 87-011, "Cerment Erosion From Contemnsent Subfoundations of Nucleor Power Playts." BARTEN,TT 97705/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92;67:932-92257-042
- 87401498138 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-927, "Thermally Induced Applicational Age & Fature of ITE/Could AC Releys Head in Sefety-Related Applications " MAMTRIX T 87/93/21 Consolidated Edgin Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 8287-943-9287-988.
- B783208231 NRC Into Molece 87-013, "Descrient Conditions Associated by Protective Costings at Nucleor Power Plants."

  MARTINUT 87/03/24 Consolidated Sideon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-033-03957-058

#### R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

6783699185 Forwards Biness for duty performance date for sec-month period of 980781-1231 8ARON,P R. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 21pp 91984 338-91984 356

#### V. Operator Examinations

9209040281 Insues NRC Ademissirative Lir 97-02 to 38 holders of DLs or CPs for succear power reactions to chromotion of neid exam schedule for operator learning #AARTINLT BY/09/06 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp. 82177-040-82177-047

## DOCKET 50-446 PERRY HUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1

## P. Security, medical, energency & fire protection plane

- 9703110085 Rev 13/PIC 9 to "Emergency Pien for Perry Nuclear Power Pient." W/ 970227 by MYERS,LW Centency Energy 97/02/27 106pp 92073 001-92079 108
- 9703120171 Forwards changes to emergency plan for plant which constitute newsjerrponery changes or restaud pages. LifeERS,LW Centenor Emergy 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 3pp 92135 203-92135 360
- ~8703136790 Revered emergency plan emplementing matrucker, including Rev 5 to EPI-A1, "Emergency Action Levels" & Rev 9 to EPI-B1, "Emergency Notification Sys " ANDERSON, J D. Centener Energy 97/02/10 84pp 92135.298-92135.380
- 8709000006 Revised EPPs, including Rev 7 to EPI-63, "Radiological Surveys for Entergenous" & Rev 9 to EPI-64, "First Aid & Medical Care" W/970300 ftr MYERS,LW Gentenor Energy 97/08/20 30pp 92250 329-92250 358

# H. General correspondence

- B783548641 Supports merger of Centenor Energy Corp & OH Edison under new holding company called FirstEnergy 1 Artistation Not Assigned 97/01/07 THE CHARNAM Commencement (Post 750119) 2pp 92241 306-92241 306
- \$793070000 Requests that taked persons be erided (as single entry) to headquarters nervice & deribution last of letted doctario.
  LESSY, R.P. Alon, Gurre, Strauss, Heure & Feld (formerly Alon, Gamp, Heure & Feld)
  877022/13 HCPRINS, I.B. "to 82015 338-92015 338.
- \$763000070 Forerards capy of Resolution 32-97.st request of Area Lake City Council Resolution is no opposition to mirror of Centumor Corp & CH Edison under new ficting company called Resilinary/ LYNCHX Attitution Not Assigned 97/02/25 Office of Public Affairs (Post 913117) 20p 92189 331-92199 332

# K. Utility Final Eafety Analysis Report (FSAR) & amends

9703160000 Informs that decision made to de-control of site UFSAR manuate due to identified quality deficiency re-backing of recept acts for UFSAR epidets Offsite copies proposed to be deteted from controlled copy fisting afrown as automated BYRC, RW Enterpy Operations, Inc. 97/03/03 MRC - No Deteted Affliction Gwen 2pp 92120 103-9212

# F. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- 9793979017 Forwards executed notes social be published as connection w/PretErrory national LEWIS.DR Show Patrian, Polits & Trawbridge 97/02/19 HOPKINS.J.8 13pp 9g014 340-9g014 362
- 9783098961 Act recept of 970207 for in response to 961009 RAI in adequacy & averablely of design bases info NRC in process of evaluating response
  HOPKINS.J.B 97/02/27 MIVERS.L.W Contenor Energy 3pp 91832 398-91932 398
- 8700070067 Notification of 970306 nateting w/Cleveland Electric Illuminating Co in Rectarile,MD to remove emergency core cooling sys suction attenner 1/4 scale test root. Meeting outnoted. MARCUS,GI H 4pp 91996 350-91996 353
- \$702200018 Forwards comments ru dreft NUREG-1960, "IPE Program Perspectives on Reactor Safety & Plant Performance" HODGES,M W. Devision of Systems Technology (Poel 941217) 87/03/D6 VARGA,8 A. 1p 92204-316-92304-330

- -9703280338 Provides comments on draft NUREG-1560, "Individual Plant Exam Program Parapetovide on Reactor Buffelt & Plant Particritiantos.Summary Rept " DROUMLAS Cartismor Energy 87/02/25 Office of Administration, Director (Post 940714) 8pp 92204 925-92204 930
- 8763168256 Responds to certified this did 961127 & 970106 which requested into sulfi-Court to anti-mor personal questions. MYERS, L.W. Contenor Energy 97/03/11 MELI,N. Ohro, State of 2pp 82190-356-92190-359.
- 8703179494 Notification of 970324 minimizing w/Cleveland Electric Mummating Co in Rodoulle, MD to discuss energetry core cooling sys sustain strainer 1/4 scale test rept & to decute ecoustic mediatotology applied to appe
- \$703198395 Submits supplemental response to GL 25-06. "Asternance of Equipment Operativity & Contemitions histogriy Durray Bessyn-Basic Accident Conditions" #YERSLIW Centilinor Energy 97/05/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 4pp 92/199/229-42/199/231
- 870326566 Provides 160 day response to GL 96-05. "Periodic Vertication of Design Basis Capablely of Sefety Respect MCV's: " AVCRS,L W Carterior Energy 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 10pp 92212 235-92212 244
- 9709210203 Submits summary of 970906 telepone behavior NRC & EVIROG re Topical Rigit NEDC-318587-Rev 2, "SWROG Rept for Jaconsoning MSN/ Lankage Rigit Lumite & Elementation of Leatings Control Systems." STOLZ\_PF 97/63/19 DONOVANJKP Centence Energy 7pp 92214 347-92214 363
- B703218282 Semmerzes 970305 telcon between NRC & BWR Owners Group re topical rept NEDC-31858F Rev 2, "BVMOG Rept for increasing MSW Leakings Rate Limits & Elementers of Leakings Control Systems" STOLL2 F 97/03/19 DONOVAN,K P Seboook & Wilcox Fuel Assembly Owners Group DONOVAN,K P Centerior Energy 7pp 92217 344-92217 360

## Q. (espectico reporte, IE. Bulletine & correspondence

- B78386849 Responds to NRC 870129 for re-veletions noted in imp maps 60-440/66-14. Corrective actions separate neit, seasonsment procedure will be developed in order to correctione guidence for risk seasonsent process under one procedure MYSRSL W Contentor Energy 97/02/26 Decument Control Brench (Document Control Desk) 8pp 92009 139-92003 146
- 8703040068 NRC Into Nobos 97-006, "Weeknasses in Plant-Spacific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." MARTIN,TT 97/08/04 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp 82035 203-82035 211
- 97/93640336 NPC finio Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Ouring Generic Ltr 59-10 Closeout Inspir" MARTIN.TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edean Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 92/03/2/12-92/035/226
- BT09146145 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Salety Valve (MS6V) Selborits & Performance lesues Associated W/Long MS6V Intel Pipeng "MARTIN.TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92257-011-92267-018
- \$788140184 NRC Info Nonce 97-010, "Litter Plate Corresion in Concrete Contenments." MARTIMETT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92257 020-02257 031
- 9703280803 Ach recept of 970228 ft informing NRC of steps teken to correct violations tisted in imap relpt 50-4-40/96-14. GRANT G E. Region 3 (Post 920201) 97/03/19 MYERB,LW Cantienor Service Co. 2pp 92244 191-42244 200
- 8793190193 PRIC Into Notice 97-011. "Cemera Excison From Contement Subfounda-tions at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINI, T. B7/03/21 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257-032-92257-042
- 9709190198 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice B2-027, "Thermally facticed Accelerated Aging & Faiture of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Salety-Related Applications," MARTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92267 043-82267 062
- 97/03280231 NRC 1/Ho Notice 97-013, "Delicant Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINIT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-053-92257-058

# R. Parladic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9705190543 "Party Nuclear Power Plant Jan-Cac 1996 Arvival Rept." W/970305 ib MYERS,LW Centeror Energy 95/12/31 7pp 92200 302-92200 306
- 9709050134 Forwards Stress for duty program performance data for panel 960701-7237 RYERS,L.W. Certainor Energy: 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Con-trol Desk). 4pp. 92505 259-92003 272
- 970319821 "NPDES Monthly Discharge Monitoring Rept for Feb 1997 for Perry Nuclei ar Power Plant." W/970311 Br MYERS/LIN Contents Energy 97/02/28 5pp 92191 398-92191 342
- \$703190588 Forwards Quarterly self-monstowing rapts for Penry Nuclear Power Plant sen-stry visites top for months of Decular & Feb STETZ\_P Continuor Energy 87703719 SHELBY,R Leke County, CH 1p 92199-219-902199-202
- -9709190392 "Industrial Professional Quarterly Self-Monitoring Results."
  \* Certiener Energy 96/12/10 1p 92199 219-92199 219

- -6768196893 "Industrial Protestitions Cuerterly Self-Moratoring Results." " Centerior Energy 97/01/14 1p 92199-220-92199-220
- -9783906394 "Industrial Protestinent Quarterly Self-Moretoring Results "
  \* Centency Energy 97/02/16 Spp 92(96/221-92169/222
- 9709259091 Forwards diskutte that contains personnel exposure & moretoring rept for 1998 W/o enci MYCRSJ, W Contenor Energy 87/03/21 Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 1p 92251 091-82251 001

#### Reportable cocurrentes. LERs & related correspondence.

6708190227 LER 97-002-00 on 970211 breaker trip current loss of electrical power to Non-Cleare 15 but & resetted in ESF actuation Caused by random component taking Ground tauth replaced W/970313 ftr HENDERSON,TA, SMYERS,LW Contents Greegy 97/09/13 dpp 92297 165-02237 100

#### V. Coorator Examinations

- 9763136245 Submits revised NEIC Form 395, "Certification of Medical Exam by Facehty Locktone," per 19CPR58-28 & 19CPR56-74(p) W/o enci-MYERS,L W Certified Energy 97/03/05 Region 9 (Post 820201) 1p 92128-102-92128-102
- 6793948281 Issues NRC Administrative Lin 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for neofe-ar power reactors to elementation of neill exam schedule for operator technisms MARTINIT 87/03/08 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-

## DOCKET 59-441 PERRY HUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 2

#### A. Application/oursetruction stage documents & correspondence

- 8768200818 Forwards comments re-dreft NURSG-1560, "FFE Program Perspectives on Reactor Safety & Plant Performance" HODGESJAW Devision of Systems Technology (Post 941217) 97/03/06 VARGASIA. 1p 82204-915-92204-990
- -6783306365 Provides comments on draft NUREG-1550, "Individual Plant Exam Program Perspectives on Reactor Selety & Plant Performence, Summary Flast." DROUMAIN Centeror Energy 87/02/25 Office of Administration, Director (Post 340714) Opp 82204 328-42204 330
- 8793160236 Responds to certified this dtd 961127 & 970106 which requested into suffi-cent to ensympt several questions. MYERSLLW Cambrion Energy 97/05/11 MELI,N Otho, State of 2pp 92190.354-
- \$1703290203 Submits summary of 970305 telepone between NRC & EWROG in Topical Step NEDC-31856P.Rev 2. "EWROG Rept for increasing MBM Leekage Rate Limits & Elimination of Leekage Control Systems." \$TOLZUF 97703719 DONOVANIX P Camberor Energy 7pp 92214 347-92214 353
- 9793210382 Summerces 970306 telcon between NRC & BWR Owners Group re-topical rept REDG-31856P Rev 2, "BWROG Rept for increasing MSIV Leakage Rate Limits & Elimination of Leakage Control Systems "STOLZ, J.F. 97703/19 DONOVANI, P. Baboook & Wilcox Puel Assembly Owners Group DONOVANI, K.P. Centerior Energy 7pp 92217 844-92217 350

# F. Security, reedical, emergerary & the protestion plans

- \$703190868 Rev 13/PIC 3 to "Emergency Plan for Perry Nuclear Power Plant" W/ MYERS.LW Centerior Energy 97/02/27 108pp 92073 001-92073 108
- 9703129471 Forwards changes to emergency plan for plant which combitute revs.temporary changes or reseased pages MYERS,L W Centenge 87/03/03 Document Central Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 92/35/293-42/36/360
- -8793:188 180 Revised emergency plan implementing metruction, including Rev 5 to EPI-A1, "Emergency Action Levels" 6 Rev 9 to EPI-81, "Emergency Motification Sys." ANDERSON, I C. Centenor Energy 97/02/10 64pp 92135 296-92135 362
- 9703258286 Reviewd EPIPsunchiding Rev 7 to EPI-B3, "Radiological Surveys for Emergenced" & Rev 8 to EPI-84, "First Aid & Medical Care " W/970320 ftr MYERS,LIN Centenor Energy 97/03/20 30pp 92250 329-92250 356

# K. Utility Pinet Batety Analysis Report #98AR) & may

9703139990 Microms that decision made to de-control off-site UFSAR mentants due to identified quality deficiency to tracking of receipt tacks for UFSAR updates Offishal capies proposed to be detailed from controlled copy latting shown as submitted BYRD.4 W Enterpro Operations, Inc. 97/03/03 MRC - No Detailed Affishion Given 2pp 92128 138-92126 139

# Q. inspection reports, (E. Bulletine & correspondence

\$703046285 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Flant-Specific Emergency Operating Protectives for Rehiting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Traculgh Side." MARTINIT T 97/08/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp 12035-203-82035-211

- 9709940938 NRC info Motor 97-007, "Problems (dansied During Genaric Lin 86-10 Consout Report 34/PFINCT B7/05/56 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 98056-218-98085-228
- S783148143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Indequate Mean Steam Galety Valve (ASSV) Selponte & Automance leaves Associated W/Long MSSV Infet Plang " MARTINLT " 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc 3pp 92267-011-0267-019
- EFECTABLE NRC but Notice 97-510, Tuner Plate Corrector in Concrete Containments."

  MARTINUT 97/09/19 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 18pp cases 193-04257-651
- 9763190196 NRC Info Notice 97-011, "Cement Eroscon From Contemnent Subfoundations at Naction Forms Plants" | NACTIFICAT B7/02/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 (3294257 042
- 8703388221 NRC Info Molece \$7.013, "Deficient Conditions Associated by Protective Costings at Number Power Plants" has follow York, Inc. Spp. 92257 053-02257 068

# V. Operator Exeminations

#### COCKET SO-443 SEABROOK NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

## F. Geoutity, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- 1700060906 Change 1,Rov 26 to Emergency Response Manual ER 1.1, "Classification of Emergencies." W/970225 fit FERGENBAUM,T.C. North Abertic Energy Service Casp. (NAESCO) 97/02/14 62pp. 91664.271-91664.333
- 8703110867 Forwards Nr team LA Elisa Intromiting FEMARAGEON 1 rept for 970110JM31-Dell KERMQJR R Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 PEKGENBAUMAT C Northwest Unities Service Co Spp. 82018 347-82019-390
- --B793919082 Forwards exercise tept for 970110,MS-1 Dnil at Ste Marrianel Hosp in Lowellus support of Commonwealth of MA,officte redelegical energency response planuste-epecific to plant EUSAL-A Federal Emergency Management Agency 97/02/11 MELERUH J. Region 1 (Fost 820201) 10 92019:350-42019:350
- --9708116977 "Exercise Rept," conducted on 970110 for Sentprook Nuclear Power Station \* Federal Emergency Misnegoment Agency 97/02/10 10pp 92019:351-92019:360

# H. Constal correspondence

- 9703116265 Forwards correspondence transmitted we internet to J Zwolinski from P Blanch during 870102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARK.R.J. 87709/08 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 1p 92109-001-82105.223
- --B702138172 Forwinds noves proced "NEUT Warms No NH Utilis Could Face Benisspitcy," from 970121 Reuters America, Inc. 91.4NCH.P. Affiliation Not Astronad. 97701/21. ZWQLINBKL.LA. 7pp. 92108 125-92106 121.
- #6709138217 Forwards NRC press retease, "Fox Armounces Sanor Nacional Appendinents," Iron Engineen Nacional Nacional Editorutal 970122 BLACHLP Attitude Not Assigned 97/01/23 ZWOLINSKI, JA 10pp 92106 195-22109 145
- 9703140132 Requests all correspondence addressed to TC Fegerbeum be directed to lightly address. FEIGEPRANM,T C. North Adamtic Snergy Sensos Corp. (NAESCO): 97/03/11 Cocument Control Branch (Cocument Control Desk): 1p. 82138-015-92138-015

# J. Insurance & Indonesty information

- E79335923 Forwards lated endomements in nuclear tephthy equinance for Septycol. Station FEIGENBAUGUTC North Allentic Energy Bervice Corp. (MAESCO) 97/03/10 COLLINS,S.J. 14pp 82251 068-92251 111
- P. Operating Rounes stage documents & correspondence
- 8703838382 Forwards amend 49 to bornes NPF-86 & mifety evaluation. Amend reveals plant App A 156-17, "Contaminant Integrity," 3/4-6-1, "Primary Contaminant," & 3/4-6-5, "Primary Contaminant," & 3/4-6-5, to incorporate provisions of Option 9 of 1905RSS App J DS AGAIDLA W 97/02/24 FEISENBAUM,T G Northeast United Service Co. App 91939-280-91939-316
- •9703838380 Araend 40 to increas NPF-85, revenue plant App A TSs 1.7, "Contaminent Integrity," 2/4 8.1, "Primary Contaminent," 8.3/4 6.5, "Contaminent Enclosure Bidg," to stootpoorate provisions of Option 8 to 1007FS0 App J NR.ANO.P D 97/02/24 23pp 81939 294-91639 318
- -\$783090992 Substy evaluation supporting amend 49 to bookse NPT-96 97/02/24 3op 91939 317-91939 319

- 9703030609 Flaple that during 1995,printery occions specific activity did not exceed artists of TS 3.4.8 MW requirement FERSENBALMAT C. North Allentic Sinergy Service Corp. (NAESCO) 97/02/26 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Design 1p. 91955 270-91956.270
- 9709090513 Forwards retyped page 5-9 of Section III. "Pertype of Proposed Changes" in dissign features fuel assembly recomplished in PEKSENBAUIAT C North Allenia: Energy Service Corp. (MAESCO): 97/02/26 Coornent Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 91966-004-91956-006
- -6700000516 Proposed each specs.providing (etyped page of proposed changes redesign features had assambly reconstitution \* North Attentic Energy Service Corp (NAESCO) 97/02/26 1p 91956-006-91868-006
- 9783070187 Ack recept of response to 981000 request for unio per 10CFRS0 54(1), "Adequacy & Avishbelty of Design Bases Into"
  DE NGAZIO,A W 97/02/88 FEIGENBAURA,T C , HARPSTEPLT L. Northeast United Service Co. 400 91987 380-91987 383
- 9793100085 Final response to FOIA request for documents Records in App A siready exelects in PDR App B records excit & will be released in enterety PUSHUN L Distance of Freedom of Internation & Publications Services (Rost 940714) 977/03/06 CURPAND Hamson, Carrier, Gellegher & Spellberg (formerly Hamson, Carrier & Tousley) 3pp 92/036 078-92036 164
- -\$783908040 Responds to POIA request for documents re-all copies in IRRC possession which describe or describe any separal of on-line maint program for Seglecolt nuclear power plant.

  CURPHAND Hermon, Curren. Selegitier 3. Spelberg (formerly Hermon, Curren & Tousley) 97/01/20 POHYELL, R. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 4pp. 82035-062-42035-060
- 9709110999 Final response to FOIA request for documents Records subjets request spanished in App C & and Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97709.707 CURRANAD Harmon, Curran, Gallaghor & Spettiong (formerly Harmon, Curran & Tourley) 19 92109 138-92109 146
- 9709134901 Ack receipt of 970117 for containing 8 k filing to Securities & Exchange Commission that described potential impact of New Hampstone Electric Utility deregulation

  MATTHEWS,D 8 97/03/11 FOX B M Northeast Utilities Spp 92109-310-32108-313
- 9703170161 Forwards ement 50 to license NPF-86 & safety orgàniston. Amend renset APP A TS: relating to in-cort detector aya, serento instrumentation, melecrological instrumentation & turbies overspeed protection. DE AC
- -8789170187 Amend 50 to icones RPF-80 neversity App A TSs related to shoote detector symposium materialistic meteorological instrumentation. A turbuse overspeed protection.

  MILANO, P.A. 97703/12 28pp 92130.319-92130.346
- **≈9703170190** Sefety evaluation supporting amount 50 to homes NPF-65 \* 97/03/12 top: 92130-347-92130-352
- E793345236 Provides 185-dity response to GL 98-65, "Periodic Varification of Déegl-Basis Capability of SR McVs"
  DRAWEREDGE S. L. North Atlantic Energy Service Corp. (NAESCO) 97/03/18. Cocuneut Control Branch (Deputient Control Deek) 13pp 92241 202-92241 217

# Q. Inspectios reporte, Ef. Bulletina & correspondence

- 9703040365 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Excepancy Operating Procedures for Rettling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Treough SGs." ###FTPN.77 97/03/04 Consolidated Edward Co. of New York, No. 1pp 92005 203-92036 211
- \$709040336 MRC into Nation 97-007, "Problems identified Duning Generic Lts 89-10 Classical Inspa" MARTIN,T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 30066-219-20089-2016
- 9793440902 Forwards map rept 50-443/96-11 on 951130 970113 No volations nated ROUGE, J.F. Reppin 1 (Poet 820201) 97/03/07 FEIGE46AUNA, T.C. North Atlantic Energy Service Cosp. (MAESOC) 3pp 92184 013-92184 047
- -879346085 (nep nept 50-443/95-11 on 981130-970113 No weightons noted Major street inspected operations, manulangmenting & plant support "Region 1 (Fost 520201) 97/03/07 30pp 82164 016-92184 047
- 8783139374 Forwards request for add into re first 10-yr interval measures map programpten requests for relief DC AGAZIC,A W 97/03/10 FERGENGAUM,T C, HARPSTER,T L Northwest Utilities Service Co. Spp. 92109 264-92109-270
- 8788148142 NRC Into Natice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents" MARTINITT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92287-001-92287-010
- 9793460145 MMC Into Nosco 97-008, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Subports & Performance (State Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTINITY 97/03/12 Correctional Educin Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-92257-019

- 9703190136 NMC Jelo Nosce 97-011, "Cement Erosion From Contaminent Subfoundations of Mudber Power Plants".

  MARTIN, T 97/03/21 Contechdated Edeon Co of New York, Ind. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042.
- 8793:598139 Suppl ( to NRC Into Nosce 92-027, "Thermsity induced Accelerated Aging 8 Faiture of ITE/Cauld AC Releas Used in Salety-Related Applications" MARTIM,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 9257-043-92257 043
- 8793806251 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated by Protective Costage of Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, 7 97/09/24 Consolidated Educin Co. of New York, Inc. 6op. 92287-063-92287-068

## R. Pariedle operating reports & related correspondence

- 9763046636 "1696 Annual Rept of Recision Exposure by Job Function " W/970226 for FEIGENBAUM, T.C. North Adjantic Energy Service Corp. (MAESCO): 96/12/51 3pp 91980 043-61960 045
- \$709190917 Monthly operating right for Feb 1997 for Seabrook Station Unit 1 W/970912 for NARDONE, P.E., FEIGENBAUM, T.C. North Allientic Energy Service Corp. (NAESCO) 97/02/26 Spp. 92190 239-92190 243

#### \$. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- 9703040827 Ropts that during 1996 one challongs to plant pressureer PORVs was standard Cessaption of event in LES 98-001-00 in automatic RT FERGENBAUALT C North Atlantic Energy Service Corp (NAESCO) 97/02/28 Dopument Control Search (Document Control Dest) 1p 91900-042-91900-042
- 8793179073 LERI 97-004-00 on 870206, remote shadown sys crowts were not osseed completely Caused by procedural technical necostrocks resulting in recurred seeing not performed. Operating determination was completed W/970307 for LEGEROREA L., PEGE/MEAULT C. North Alterio Energy Service Corp. (NAESCO) 97/03/07 Spp. 92217-290-92217-264.
- 9763216065 LER 97-901-00 on 970212,off-going duty firelighter electricis firelighters white key ring minering Cause of lost firelighter white key ring minknown Lock ofwinged W/970314 (by FEGENSAUM,T. North Alfantin Energy Service Corp. (NAESCO) 97/03/14 5pp 92246 276-92246 282

#### V. Courstor Experientions

9709840281 Names NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear provint relations to elementation of nuclear schedule for openior hostening MARTINLT T 97/09/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92/177 040-92177 047

# DOCKET BO-IAI SEASMOOK MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

# A. Application/construction stage documents & correspondence

17031 01195 Final response to FDIA sequent for documents flucards subjits request standard in App C & end POWELL, R.A. Ownstot of Freedom of Information & Pubblishess Services (Post 940714) 97/03/07 CURRAN, D. Harmon, Curren, Garlagher & Spetting (formarly Harmon, Ourse) & Tousley) 19 92109 136-92109 145

# H. Gameni correspondence

- BYEST 1986S Forwards correspondence transmitted we externel to J Zwolands from P Banch clump 97/01/2-51 Requests correspondence be pitoed a PDR CLARK, R.J. 97/03/96 Document Control Branch (Decument Control Decig 1p 92/106/001-42/906/22)
- -9703139172 Forwards news whole "NEUT Warns its NH Ubis Could Face Banbupt oy." from 970121 Reuters Amenica,Inc BLANCHP Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/21 ZWOLINSKI,J.A. 7pp 92108 125-92108 131
- -6799190317 Forwards NRC prets rateses, "Fox Announces Senor Nuclear Appointments," itom (interior Nector News Day's Spacel Editor, did 970122 BLANCHLP Adition Not Assigned 97/01/23 ZWOLINSKI, J.A., 10pp 92108 136-82109

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- \$703040365 NRC Into Notice 97-005, "Weaknesses in Plant-Specific Ewegency Operating Procedures for Retting Secondary Side of Dry Onco-Through SGA."

  MARTINLT 1 97/03/04 Connabigated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92935,203-92035,211
- 9763040838 NRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems (dentated During Generic Ur 89-10 Cicerotal Image." | MARTINI,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92096-212-82035-236
- 9703140142 NRC Into Nosco 67-006, "Potential Failune of General Electric Magne-Black Cartail Breather Subcomponents." MARTINIT T 97/05/12 Committeed Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 82267-001-82257-010
- S708149143 NRC Into Notice 87-009, "tradequate Miss Steam Safety Visite (MSSV) Selponte & Participance takes Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Pipus " MARTRATT S7/03/12 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc 3pp 82267-011-9227-019

- 97831481144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Unior Plais Correccion at Concrete Contain meets"

  MARTINI,TY 97/08/13 Consolidation Edigon Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-82257 021
- 9709190105 NRC (não Notice 97-011, "Cámismi Erosion From Contaminant Subfoundations at Nacional Power Plants."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Educon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92267-092-92267-042
- 8709196159 Suppl 1 to NRIC lefe Notice 82-527, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Falure of ITS/Goold AC Relays bland in Safety-Related Applications " 87/03/21 Consciented Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 062
- 6705380239 NRC into Notice 57-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Cotange of Nuclear Power Plants" MARTRILET 97/03/24 Conceletated Edecon Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 D53-92257 D58

## V. Operator Examinations

e765040261 Insuee NRC Administrative Lit 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactions re-elementation of nell exam achievals for operator bostoning SARTIVET \$7703/06 Consolidated Edison Co, of New York, Inc. 8pp B2177-040-92177-047.

#### OOCKET 68-445 COMMICHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 1

## F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- 8783999221 Provides response to SE open stems on CPSES Unit 1 ns Thermo-Lag obble functionality square. TEPRY,C.L., WALKER,R.D. Tems Distinct Electric Co. (TU Electric) 97/02/28. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2829p. \$1986.001 91986.282
- 8789870146 Forwards map repts 50-445/97-09 & 50-444/97-03 on 970203 07 No violations noted BRCCAMANACE Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/63/03 TERRY/C.L. Texas Utilibes Electric Co. (TU Electric) 7pp 91969-001-91969-009
- -9709070181 Parisally withheld map repts 50-448/97-03 & 50-448/97-63 No wolesons noted Magor areas inspected plant support.
  \* Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/03 2pp 61986-006-61886-009
- 8783414227 Forwards map capt 80-445/97-04 & 50-445/97-04 on 970210-14 & noises of validation BROCKMANULE Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 TERRY/CL Texas Utilities Elected Co (TU Elected) 5pp 92034 255-92034 317
- -670s116286 Monos of volument from sup on 970210-14 Violation noted homeos had not connected weekness involving implementation of see evecusion properties that whe identified during emergency preparationes map \* Region # (Foot 820201) 97/08/05 2pp 92034 290-62034 294
- 9703120824 Remed EPPs,mchuding PCN to EPP-103-RO-5, "Maintening Emergency Preparadisets." PCN to EPP-204-R11-1, "Addisation & Operation of TSC," PCN to EPP-304-R15-1, "Protective Action Recommendation" & Rev 140 to Form Index W/ 970305 to TERRY/CL Texte Utiline Electric Co (TU Electric) 97/05/05 19pp 92183-321 92123-339

# P. Operating Bosses stage documents & correspondence

- \$700(050)22) Provides response to SE open slews on CPSES Unit 1 re Thermo-Leg cable functionably sected TERRY, CL, WALKER, R.O. Texas Utilibes Electric Co. (TU Electric) 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 252pp 91996-001-91996-252
- Settl2:0119 Lists IPEs being sost under experise cover for use it performing work on IPE Risk inegists program
  DROUNLAIT Severa Academi tesues Branch (880717-941217) PM W-5188 94/05/16 CAMP,A.L. Severa Academi Laborations
- \*\*\*\*BEGGREGORS Forwards egends for 900911-12 IPE Senior Review Board meeting in Rockelle, MD to discuse contractor-developed technical evaluation rights for St Lucie & Consucche Peak & staff svaluation right for Sudgustames.

  \*\*\*HCDGRS.M.W. Dwisson of Systems Technology (Fost 941217) 98/08/13 MRLERLHJ Region 1 (Fost \$20201) 3pp 92287 014-92297 018
- 9703120445 Forwards revised "CPSES Until 1 Cycle 6 COLR"
  TESRY C.L. Taxas United Becing Co. (TU Blocker) 97/03/97 Cocument Control
  Branch (Document Control Deal) 16 82124 213-92124 229
- -4745120449 "CPSES Unt 1 Cycle 8 COLR." BROZAKO E. MAIER Stat. CHOE, W.G. Targe Uniting Glocino Co. (TU Blocino) BROJAKO 4004 RO1 97/03/07 18pp 92124 214-92124 229
- 9703136018 Ack recept of 970207 response to NRC 981000 request for efficient 10CFRS0.54(f) re adequacy & evolutionly of design bases into No apit into needed POLICH, T.J. 97/03/10 TERRYJL O Taxas Usines Electric Co (TU Electric) 3pp 92107 347-92107 345
- 9703130961 Forwards staff evaluation rept which does not constitute NRG approval or endomerment of any IPS mail for purposes other than those addocuted w/receiving intent of St. 65-20 POLICP, T.J. 97-08/10 TERRY,C.L. Taxas Usases Secting Co. (TU Socialo) 79pp 92109 148-92109.219

- -8791210074 "Techwicel Evaluation Rept of IPE Submittel & RAI Responses for Comanche Peak Stepan Electric Station, Unit 1" #USECKLZ Scropkheven National Laboratory 97/01/02. Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Part 91/12/17) 63pp 92/109 157-92/109 219
- 9783149180 Forwards accord PAI to complete review of forwards 951127 request to status net-stormed IST program at planti, brits 1 & 2 POLICH, 1 J. 97/03/12 TERRY, C.L. Texas United Electric Co. (Tti Electric) 13pp 92135 174-92135 219
- —expectabilité Expends upon some of data developed in district rept ORNL/NRC/LTP-96-32, "Characterization Update of Pump & Related Equipment Peters Expensions in feutier Power industry (1994-1996)."
  POOLEA B. Oak Radge National Laboratory 96/11/22 JACKSON,J E. NRC No. Detailed Affiliation Given dipp. 92/135 188-92/135 199.
- -9703059949 Fonkerde summuny rept. "Evaluation of Candidate LSSC Check Valves for Risk Based IST Edension at Commonte Papik Units 1.2" POOLEAR Oet Ridge National Laboratory 97/01/09 JACKSCHUJE NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Geven 2pp 92135 194-92135 195
- -8763838066 "Evaluation of Candidate LSSC Chapt Valves for Rink Based IST Extension of Comercine Peet Units 1,2"
  MCELNANEY.K L. Oak Ridge National Laboratory FRN W-6324 97/01/08 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given £1pp 82135 196-82136 E08
- --#9709838016 Forwards summary rept "Exam of Motor-Operated Valve Failures W/Application to increasing Serveritorics Testing Period at Testis Utility Co,Comuniche PesicLinute 1 & 2" POOLEA & 2" POOLEA & Coloration of Property Property
- -6703839029 "Exirty of Molor-Operated Valve Feitums W/Application to Ingressing Surveillance Testing Period of Testin Utilities Co. Committee Peak Units 1 & 2." "Oak Progs Netsons! Laboratory 97/02/24 NRC No Detailed Alliteton Given Spp 92/38/211-92/35/219.
- S789188038 Forwards Ray 23 to "CPSES Units 1 & 2 Technical Requirements Manual"
  TERRY,C L. Techs Utilises Electric Co (TU Electric) 97/09/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dask) 4pp 92196 140-92196 149
- -9703199846 Rev 23 to "CPSES Units 1 & 2 Technool Requirements Manual"
  " Técnis Utilitée Elegano Co (PU Electric) 97/03/13 6pp 92196144-92196149
- 6783346190 Provides response to GL 96-05, "Pengdio Vertication of Design-Sales Capability of Batisty-Related Motor-Operated Valves " TERRY,C L. Texas Utilities Electric Co. (TU Electric) 67/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) top 92243 001-32242 008
- 9703240(68 Submits relief request V-8 to 151 plant for pumps & valves por 1007980 85444(9)()). TERRY/C L. WALKER,RID Terms Utilises Electric Co. (TU Electric) 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 11pp 92/241 218-92/241 238.
- 8798348203 Responds to Gl. 95-07, "Pressure Locking & Thornes Binding of SR Power Copyrind Gale Yelves."
  TERRY,C L., WALKER,R O. Terms Utilities Secting Co. (FU Section) 87/03/14 Dooumant Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 86248 221-92249 223
- 1702290148 Forwards CPSES station Engineering salf-assessment for peniod of 370127-0207 TERRIY, CL. Texas United Electric 00 (TU Electric) 97/03/20 Occurrent Control Branch (Occurrent Control Detk) 2pp 92257-281-92267-322
- -4795369145 "Engreeining Self-Assessment Rept." ANHADJ, COCKRELIA G. ELLIGS L. Texas Utilese Blecinc Co. (TV Sector) 97/ 09/20 58pp. 92297 294-92297 322

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- \$703030\$27 Conferes & makes publicly systletic voluntary installates in progress & will be completed by \$51016 to don'tly & correct FSAR depreparation TERRY, CL., WALKER, R.D. Texts Utilities Electric Co. (TI) Electric) \$7.762/21 Coorness Control Breach (Document Control Desk) 4pp \$1861.358-91961.359
- 8708080817 Forwards response to violations noted in Irap Pages 50-448/96-12 & 50-448/96-12 Corrective actions ASME Code setiety & reter vetvisussed "Valve Date Lift Method" to require antiripped as paint to listing TERRY.CL. Transp. Utdates Becton Co. (TU. Elacino). 97/02/84. Document Control Branch (Decument Control Date). 3pp. 81858-007-91956-009.
- 9703060999 Forwards wap repts 50-445/97-02 & 50-448/97-02 on 970210- 14 No vollations noted BROCKMANK E Ragion 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/28 TERRY,C.L. Temps Upities Electric Co. (Till Electric) 4pp 91998-172-81998-169
- -9709080107 imp repts 50-445/97-02 & 50-445/97-02 on 970210-14 No vertakene noted Mejor press inspected legad & gateous radioactive vaste efficient regi program, dryanizations in regi controls, natioactive efficient inontaining for plant support 9 Region 4 (Post 8,90001) 97/02/06 18pp 91908 190-91909 100
- E785679149 Forwards into repin 50-445/97-03 \$ 50-446/97-03 on 970203-07 No welllations noted BROCKMANUKE, Region 4 (Post B20201) 97/05/03 TERRY\_CL. Tense United Becinc Co (Tij Electric) 7pp 91969 001-91969 009
- #8709070481 Partially withhald map reper 50-445/97-03 & 50-445/97-03 No violations noted Major areas inspected plant support.
   \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/03 2pp 61969 008-91969 009
- 9703040265 NRC hito frozoe 974008, "Westinesses in Plent-Specific Energency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side "
  MARTINET T 97/03/04 Contokdated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035 203-

- 8708110227 Forwards map rept 50-445/97-04 & 50-446/97-04 on 970210-14 & nation of wolships 8700740AAN,K E. Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/05 TERRITY,C L. Texas Utilibra Electric Co. (TU Electric) Spp 82034-296-82034-31?
- --6703116259 Notice of wolston from map on 970210-14 Victisian notati homese had not corrected westness envolving emplementation of also execution procedures that was identified duming emergency preparedness was: \* Region 4 (Post \$20201) 97/43705 (2pp \$2034 296-92034 296.
- \$783048838 NRC Into Notice \$7.007, "Problems Identified Duning Generic Lit 65-10 Closecus Inspit" NARFTBATT 67/03/06 Correctedated Edison Co of New York, Inc 14pp 92035-218-92035-225
- E79831934 Forwards map repts 50-445/96-17 & 50-446/96-17 on 961222-970201 & Abbies of wolfrien
  HCWELLAT Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/07 TERRY,CL Taxes Utities Electric
  Co (TU Electric) Spp 92005 175-92005 202
- -97031 10167 Notice of violation from map on 951222-970201 Violation noted corrective actions talkin to prevent repetition of 1993 unit two and synctrorization event not effective \* Region 4 (Post 920201) 97703/07 Tp 92035 180-92035 180
- -9703110191 Imp repte 50-445/96-17 & 50-445/96-17 on 951222-970201 Violetion noted Major areas inspected operations, membershoots engineering & plant support.

  \* Region 4 (Foet 620201) 97/03/07 22pp 92035 161-92035 202
- 8783149142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Februse of General Electric Magne-Steel Circuit Breaker Subscomponents" MARKEN,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, led Spp 92257-001-00257-010
- 8703165148 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Nam Bleen Sciety Velve (MSSV) Sciponits 8 Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Info Piping " MARTINUT T 87/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 08257-011-
- 9785148146 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Unior Plate Corresion is Consiste Contents."
  MARTHULT 7 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 129p. 82257 020-92257 031
- 97631776637 Act receipt of 970224 fir informing NRG of steps taken to correct wotations. Noted in unity repts 50-446/96-12 8 90-446/36-12 on 960928-1109 HOWELLAT Report 4 (Post 829201) 97/03/13 TERRY/CL. Texas Unites Section Co. (70 Section) 4.99 92116 294-92116 240
- 9703240388 Subreto reter request V-8 to (5) plant for pumps & valves per 10CFR60 65a(a)(5)())
  TESRY\_CI\_, WALKER,R D. Texas Unites Electric Co. (7t/ Statistics) 47/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 11(pp 92241 218-32241 236
- \$783258171 Forwinds documentation of mining conducted in Region 4 office on \$70225 to decuse NRC enforcement policy is applied to represented enforcement, VASCUEZ,M Region 4 (Fost \$20201) \$7703/20 Region 4 (Post \$20201) 17pp \$2237 08142237 097
- 8703196139 NAC Into Notice 87-011, "Cornent Evasion From Containment Subtoundstors of Nuclear Power Platts" MARTIN,TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 11yp 92267-032-92207-042
- 9703180139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging 6 February 11E/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Rateted Applications " MARTIN, TT 97/03/21 Consolidated Etheon Co of New York, Inc 10pp 82657
- 8793298231 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Difformit Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contange at flucteur Power Plants" MARTINET 97/05/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257/968-92257/968

# R. Pariedle operating reports 2 minted correspondence

- 6763656361 "Comanche Peak SES Annuel Operating Rept 1895 " W/978226 in TERRY C.L., VALKERUR D. Yesse Ustern Electric Co. (TU Electric) 98/12/31 25pp. 91996 334-41898 365
- 9703970198 Forwards litters for duty program performance data for so-month period of 660701-1231 MARSHALLUS Team Utilities Electric Co. (TU Electric) 97709/03 Dobument Control Branch (Dobument Control Dest), 4pp. 92331
- 9793949111 Forwards MORe for Feb 1997 for CPSES Linds 1 and 2 & revened MOR for Unit 2 MARSHALL\_I & Texas United Decimo Co. (TU Electric) 97/09/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 1p. 92242 344-92242 353
- -0703246114 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1987 for CPSES Lints 1 & 2 REHSLE,8 Texas Unition Electric Co (TU Electric) 97/02/29 Spp 92242 545-82242 362
- -6703340117 Revenue MOR for Jan 1997 CPSES Unit 2 PEDBLE & Texas Utilities Electric Co (Till Electric) 67/01/31 1p 92242 368-92242:353

#### 2. Reportable cocurrences, LERs & related correspond

6703128065 LER 97-003-00 on 970124, destricted single failure autisate of design base Coasted by takine to sharily events as credible scending during disagn of facility Util will emplement design mod on each unit W/970305 ftr MILLGORE, MR, TERRY, C.L. Taxas Littles Co. 87/03/05 6pp 92206 286-92206 286

#### V. Operator Examinal

- 9709045251 Issues KRC Advantations Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactions re-elementation of netll exam achedule for observor bosinsing MAZTINLT 7 97/03/06 Consciedated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92177 040-92177 047
- 9703140166 Forwards second RAI to complete review of licerate 951127 request to utilize takenformed IST program at plant Units 1.5.2 p. 1010417.1 p.
- -6748438016 Forwards summery rept "Extent of Motor-Operated Valve Fasures W/Application to Increasing Survaillance Testing Penod at Testing Upiny Co./Contenctic Peak, Units 1 & 2" POOLEA B Celt Reige National Laboratory 97/01/08 JACKSCN, J E NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 2pp 92135 209-92135.210
- #703030828 "Econi of Motor-Operated Valve Features W/Application to Increasing Surveillance Testing Period at Tenta Utilities Co. Committee Peat, Units 1 & 2 " Oalt Pedge National Laboratory 97/02/24 MRC No Detailed Affiliation Given Epp 82135.211-92135.219

#### DOCKET 50-446 COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 2

## F. Beautity, medical, untrigitally & fire protection plans

- \$783870149 Forements map repts 50-445/97-03 & 50-445/97-03 on 970203- 07 No viginhous noted BROCKMANNKE Region 4 (Post \$20201) 97/03/03 TERRY,C | Tipose Unline Electric Co (TU Electric) 7ga 91988 001-81989 009
- -9703070151 Parkety withheld map repts 60-445/97-09 & 50-445/97-03 No wolskows noted Mayor areas respected plant exposit " Region 4 (Poet 820201) 97/03/03 2pp 91989 008-91989-009
- \$783110227 Forwards map rept 50-445/97-04 & 50-446/97-04 on 970210-14 & notice of violation BROCKNAM-KE Region 4 (Post \$20201) 97/03/06 TERRY,C.L. Texas Utables Bactec Co (TU Electric) 3pp 92034 288-92034 317
- -9709110290 Notice of violation from map on 970210-14 Violation noted licensee had not corrected weathness involving implementation of site evecuation procedures that was identified daining emergency (implementation of site evecuation procedures that has identified along emergency (implementation in p. 1870-1870). "Region 4 Frost 820201) 97709706 2pp 92034 293-22034 294
- 8783180024 Remark EPPPs,including PCN to EPP-100-R0-5, "Maintening Enterprises Properties of 1807 PCN to EPP-204-R11-1, "Activation & Operation of 1807 PCN to EPP-304-R15-1, "Protective Action Recommendation" & Rev 140 to Form IndexW/970305 fr 970905 fr TERRY C. Texas Utities Electric Co (TU Electric) 97/23/05 18pp 92123321-92123392

# P. Operating Streets stage decuments & correspondence

- \$600210118 Lats PEs bong sont under separate cover for use in performing work on PE Real Insights program CRECURANT Severe Accelent Issues Branch (580717-841217) PN W-6136 94/05/ 16 CAMPAIL Bands National Laborationer 1p \$2285 171-92285 171
- BEDBOBOSSS Forwards agends for 960911-12 IPE Sensor Review Sould (seeting in Rectively, MD to discuss contractor-developed technical evaluation repts for St Lucie & Consistent Prefs & staff evaluation repts for Susgestures.

  NOGES, MW Developed Systems Technology (Post 841217) 96/08/13 MILLER, MJ Region 1 (Post 620201) 3pp 92287 014-92287 016
- \$763150619 Ack recept of \$70207 response to NRC 951009 request for info,per 10CPRS0 54(8) in adequacy & graduitity of design bases into No add into needed POLICH,T 9 97/03/10 TERRY,L C Texas United Electric Co (TU Electric) Spp 92107 547-92107 348
- -9791319074 "Technical Evaluation Rept of IPE Submittet & RAI Responses for Co-manche Plain Statem Electric Statem Laboratory 97/01/02 Office of Nuclear Regulatory Respond (Post 941217) 9509 92109 157-42109 219
- EFRE140966 Forwards account RAS to complete review of lipenses 951127 request to unities reskurformed IST program at plant. Units 1 8.2 POSICH,TJ 97/02/12, TERRY,C L. Terras tribletes Electing Co. (Till Electing) 13pp 92135-174-92135-219
- 4798648016 Expands upon some of data developed in dreft its rept QRNL/NRC/LTR-95-32, "Characterization Update of Pump & Related Equipment Failure Expensions in Nuclear Power Industry (1894-1995)"
  POCUE, A.S. Oak Region Metomat Laboratory 98/11/22 JACKSON, J.E. NRC No De-tailed Affiliation Green app. 82135 168-92135 193
- #703#30060 Forwards summary rept, "Eveluation of Candidate LSSC Check Valves for Pask Based IST Extension at Contamine Peak Units 1,2" FOCUE AS Oak Rodge National Laboratory 87/01/09 JACKSON,J E NRC No De-pailed Affiliation Green 2pg (\$2135 fe4-82185 fe8

- -9709090618 "Evelusion of Conditate LSSC Check Valves for Rick Based IST Extension at Comencies Peak Unite 1.2" MCELHANEY/K.L. Oak Ridge Nanonal Laboratory FIN W-6524 97/01/06 NRC No Dataside Affiliation Gaven 21pp 92135
- -6765090818 Forwards summary rept "Exam of Molos-Operated Valve Fedures W/Application to Increasing Surveillance Fedure Penod at Texas: Unity Co,Commotive Peak,Units 1 8.2"
  POOLEA B Calt Ridge National Laboratory 97/01/08 JACKSON,J E NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gertin 2pp 92135 206-82135 210
- --B700000028 "Evers of Motor-Operated Value Failure: W/Application to increasing Surveillance Teeting Penod at Texas Utables Co. Committee Peak Utats 1 & 2."

  " Clair Ridge Material Laboratory. 97/02/24. MRC No Detailed Alliation Given Spp. 82135 211-02156 219.
- 8703188038 Forwards Rev 23 to "CPSES Units 1 & 2 Technosi Requirements Manual" TERRY,C.L. Técas Utilities Electric Co. (TU Electric) 97/03/13 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 4pp 92189 140-92199 146
- -9703196040 Rev 23 to "CPSES Unes 1 & 2 Technical Requirements Manual "
  "Takes Utilides Electric Co (TU Electric) 97/09/13 8pp 92196 144-92186 148
- 8703240100 Provides response to GL 95-05, "Periodic Ventication of Design-Bates Ca-publity of Safety-Related Motor-Operated Velves" TERRY,CL. Texas Utilities Electric Co. (TU Secting) 97/03/14. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 8pp 92243 001-92243 003
- 6708240168 Submits rainf request V4 to ISI plant for pumps & valves pw 100FR60-6586058(i) TERRY\_CL\_, WALKSR,A.O. Texas Utities facting Co. (TU Electric) 97/03/14 Docu-ment Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 11pp 92241 218-92241 236
- \$708240202 Responde to GL 95-07, "Pressure Locking & Theretal Binding of SR Power Operature Guide Valves " TERRY, CL, WALKER,R D Texas Utiline Blacks Co (TU Electric) 97/03/14 Docu-ment Control Branch (Document Control Deels) 3pp 92242 221-42842 228
- 8708269143 Forwards CPSES station Engineering self-assessment for period of 970127-0207
  TERRY,CIL Texas Utilities Electric Co (TU Electric) 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 92257 261-92257 322
- 6765399145 "Eagmoining Self-Associations Plays" AMMAQU, COCKRELIN G., ELLIS,S.L. Temp Unities Electric Co. (TU Electric) 97/ 08/20 58pp 82257 284-92257 322

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & Attrespondence

- 6793929627 Confirms 6 majors publicly shadable voluntary embatives in program 8 will be completed by 961018 to identify 8 correct PSAR decreaments. TERRY,C.L., WALKEY,R.D. Terres Philines Electric Co. (TU Classifies) 97/02/21 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deed, 4pp. 91961 355-91961 359
- 2703098617 Forwards response to volutions noted in lines Reptle 50-445/96-12 8.50-446/98-12 Corrective actions.ASME Code safety & rokel valves,used "Valve Dréc LrR Method" to remove entrapped or prior to teating TERRY/CL Texas Uthtese Bacter Co (TU Electric) 97/02/24 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 3pp 91955-007-91968-009
- 8783969089 Forwards inspirepts 50-445/97-02 & 80-446/97-02 on 970210- 14 No wo-BROCKHANK E Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/02/29 TERRY,C L Texas Utilities Electric Co (TU Electric) 4pp 91990 172-91996 193
- -97090(0)107 Imap repts 50-445/97-02 & 50-446/97-02 on 970210-14 No violations right filture small imported figure 3, gapaque redisactive wests effluent right program, organization & most confrolland decrease effluent monitoring for plant export. Region 4 (Post 520201) 97/02/28 19pp 91996 175-91996 133.
- \$78387\$14\$ Forwards map repts 50-445/97-03 & 50-445/97-03 on 970203- 07 No vio-SPECIAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
- -0703070451 Parisally withheld map repts 60-446/97-03 & 50-446/97-03 No violetons noted Natur areas impacted plant support \* Region 4 (Point 620201) 97/03/03 2pp 91989 006-91989 009
- 8783840285 NRC Into Notice 57-005, "Weeknesses in Plant Specific Emergency Consisting Procedures for Reliking Secondary Sale of Dry Once-Through 5Gs."

  MARTIN, T.T. 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92035-203-
- 8709319227 Forwards wap rept 50-446/97-04 & 50-445/97-04 on 970210-14 & notice of veolation BROCKMANNK E. Ragion 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 TERRY,C.L. Texas Ublass Electric Co. (YU Electric) 5gp 92034 288-92034 217
- -9765110230 Notice of widelign from map on 970210-14 Violation noted iconsess had not consisted weakinstel involving implementation of see evacuation procedures that was identified during emergency properations map. \* Paggin 4 (Pops 850201): 87703/05 2pp 82034283-82034284
- #980110282 Insp. reps. 50-445/97-04 & 50-445/97-04 on \$70210-14 Violetions poted Major smale suspected originating & plant support.
  \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/09/05 24pp 92034/285-82034/317
- \$7\$\$040338 NPC fine Nooce 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lin 89-10 Closecut Insps."
  MARTINIT 97/02/06 Consolidated Educin Co of Maw York, Inc 14pp 92035 213-92036 225

- 9793119194 Forwards map rapts 50-445/95-17 & 50-446/95-17 on 951222-970201 & notice of wellfrom HOWELLAT Region 4 Post 920201) 97/03/07 TERRY/CL. Texas Utilies Electric Co (TU Electric) Spp 89/35 175-98/056 202
- -67999196197 Notice of violation from map on 961222-970301 Violation noted.competive actions shalln to prevent repairtion of 1993 unit two gnd synchronization event not effective.
- Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/07 to 92035 180-92035 180
- 9799110195 Inap 1995 50-445/95-17 & 50-446/96-17 on 981222-970201 Violation riched Major strate majorated operations, maintenance, engineering & plant support, 
  \* Region 4 (Foot 820201): 97/03/07 22pp: 92035 161-92055 202
- \$70\$140145 NPC lets Notice 97-009, "implements him Steam Selety Valve (MSSV) Subports & Perfortence teams Associated W/Long MSSV Mist Piping " NAMPTINLTY 97/03/12 Contribidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 011-92257 018
- 8785148144 NRC Into Notice 87-010, "Liner Plate Continuous in Concrete Contain-MARTINET 97/25/19 Connecticated Edgen Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 82267 020-92267 031
- 8784178087 Act. receipt of 670224 its informing NRC of steps taken to correct violation's noted in imp repts 50-445/98-12 & 50-445/98-12 on 860929-1109 HOWELLAT Region 4 670al 630201) 97/08/13 TERRY/CL Taxas Utables Electric Co (TU Electric) 4pp 82118 234-82118 240
- \$780240105 Submits read request V-8 to (S) plant for pumps & valvine per 10CFP59 55a(akt)(i))
  TEPRY-0 55a(akt)(ii)
  TEPRY-0 L Texas Unition Electric Co (TU Electric) 97/03/14 Decembert Control Brainth (Document Control Brainth (Document Control Brainth (Document Control Book) 11pp 92241 218-92241 236
- 9703250171 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on 970325 to decuse NFC enforcement policy as applied to nonescalated enforcement VASCUEZ/M Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/20 Region 4 (Post 820201) 17pp 92237 981-92237 097
- 9703190136 NPC Info Notice 97-011, "Cernent Ensure Front Contempent Subfounds-long at Nuclear Power Plants." 6MRTINLT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 703190109 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-927, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Ageig & Pallute of ITE/Gould AC Relates Used in Salety-Ratesed Applications" MARTINUT 7 97/03/21 Conscionate Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92 9703180124 54
- 9703990231 NRC into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coelings at Nuclear Pawer Plants" 66/RTR/TT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-053 92257-056

# ff. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 970999991 "Comencho Puek SES Armest Operating Rept 1995 " W/970228 for TERRY, C.L., WALKERR D. Texas Utense Sector Co. (TU Sector) 95/12/31 25op 91995 334-91996 356
- \$703079186 Forwards litrace for duty program participances data for secreptits period of 980701-1221 MARSHALL J.S. Texas Visions Electric Co. (TV Electric) 97/03/03 Document Con-trol Branch (Document Control Death). App. 82031 223 99031 228
- 19701240111 Forwards MORe for Pals 1997 for OPSES Units 1 and 2 & reveald MOR for Unit 2 MARSHALL J 6 Texas United Electric Co. (TU Stactric) 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 1p. 82242.344-92242:353
- -8708240114 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for CPSES Unes 1 & 2 REFELES Texas United Bledtin Co (TU Electric) 97/02/25 8pp 92242 340-92242 352
- -- IUTOSEND 117 Revised MOR for Jan 1997 OPSES Unit 2 REDULES Texas United Sector Co (TU Elector) 97/01/31 1p 92242 353-92242 353

# V. Operator Examinations

- 9700040201 Issues NRC Administrative Ur 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for necles ar power needots to elementate of nettlearn schedule for operator loserang NATTH, T. T. 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-92177-047
- SYESTABLED Forwards second RAI to complete review of konnese 951127 sequest to within ratk-informed IST program at plant/Units 1 8 2 POLICH\_T.1 97/05/12 TBRRY\_CIL Texas thinks Election Co. (TU Stackno) 13pp 92/35 174-92/35 219
- -9705000916 Forwards automory rept "Exam of Motor-Operated Valve Features W/Application to Increduing Surveillance Testing Penad at Texas Utility Co,Comanche Peat,Units 1 & 2" Pools A B Ook Padge Nesonal Laboratory 97/01/08 JACKSON,J.E. NRC No Detailed Afficiation Given: 2pp (92135-208-82135-210)
- -0793979829 "Exim of Rotor-Operated Valve Fatures W/Application to Increasing Sut-validation Testing Pariod of Testia Utilities Co. Committee Peak, Units 1 & 2" " Only Redge Metonal Laboratory 97/02/24" NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given Spp 92/135 2/14-2/135 2/9

## DOCKET STN-60-464 BYRON STATION, LIMIT 1

# F. Security, reaction, emergency & tire protection plane

- 9703040305 Forwards response to RAI re-review of central emergency operations factity BRONS,J.C. Commonweelin Edwar Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Codd, 17pp. 81979 259-91979 269
- 9703080313 "Commonwealth Edison Co Nuclear GSEP"
  "Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/27 185gp 92001 001-92001 195
- eroserotete Man 41 to "Com Ed Generating Stations Emergency Plan (GSEP) Site Annex Byron Nuclear Power Station "
  " Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/27 25pp 92030 222-82030 245
- 9703180398 Planesed EPIPsunctuding ray 5 to CEPIP-2200-01/av 1 to CEPIP-2221-01/av 6 to CEPIP-2300-01/av 4 to CEPIP-2315-01, 2 ray 4 to CEPIP-2322-03 " Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/27 45pp 92046-001-92048-046
- 9793190967 Roward SPPs,including ray 2 to CEPP-2231-02,ray 1 to CEPP-2310-03,ray 1 to CEPP-2300-03,ray 3 to CEPP-2300-01,ray 1 to CEPP-2300-05,ray 3 to CEPP-2300-05,ray 1 to CEPP-2300-05,ray 3 to CEPP-2300-05 to CEPP-2300-
- \$783176769 Adverse that on years of GSEP Marrielt Rev 73,34060016 09,20, 40,60 2 9 0 that were recently detributed,3ection Handers std Feb 1867 are correct.

  \*\*Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/04 Commonwealth Edison Co. 1p. 92979 361-92079 351
- \$70\$27635 Revised CEPPPaunduding 2000 series Table of Contents, No. 1 to CEPIP-2001-01.rev 3 to CEPIP-2210-01, no. 2 to CEPIP-2211-01, rev 0 to CEPIP-2211-02.rev 0 to CEPIP-2221-03, no. 6 to CEPIP-2230-01 & rev 1 to CEPIP-2231-01 \* Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/09/10 41pp 92235 138-92235 178
- 9763360088 Revenued EPIPs, including ray 8 to CEPIP-2220-01, ray 7 to CEPIP 2300-02 & ray 7 CEPIP-2320-01 \*\* Commonwealth Edecon Co. 97/03/15 39pp 92253 001-92253 039
- \$783278283 Ack recept of 961016 for which transmitted changes identified at Flow 45 to Byron Nuclear Power Security Plan substituted under provincies of 10CPT60 64(b) CREED, R. Region 3 (Plan 320201) \$7/03/19 JOHNSCH,R. Commonweelth Edeon Co. 2pp. 52266 127-92268 128
- Effective Remaid EPIPs, including new 8 to 82P 100-1, rev 2 to 82P 100-2, risv 2 to 82P 100-4, rev 1 to 82P 100-4, rev 2 to 82P 100-4, rev 2 to 82P 100-10 to 82P 100-11 to 82

# P. Operating Rosner stage documents & correspondence

- 9763636070 Confinite plans to have meeting on 970306 in Leke,II, to discuss issues in-votang corporate engineering organization. HILAND,P.L. Region 3 (Post 826201) 97/02/24 HOSMER,J. Convincemental Edison Co. 2pp. 91831 019-91831 020
- 97090301th2 Application for amends to ketness NPF-37.NPF-66.NPF-72 & NPF-77.from current 75 to exproved TS consistent et/HURSG 1431.Rev 1, "STS W Plents," did Apr 1995
  TULON,T-J Commonwealth Edecon Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Stance (Document Control Stack). 4cp. 92164-001-92157-299
- -6763030167 Proposed tech space changing T5 from current T5 to improved T6 con-entent w/NUREG-1431, Rev 1, "ST6 W Plants," did Apr 1995 \* Commonwealth Edison Co 97702/24 #000p 92164 006-92195 339
- -6793179230 Proposed inch apace,reflecting conversion to improved TS to be consistent with UREG-1491
  \* Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/24 600pp 92155 940-92157 298
- Posterida Submets second RAI re-proposed extension of \$0 yet fowar repair limit for according operating cycle for plant that if Commissional Edgison Co. 8pp. 91939-968-91939-958
- 9703060423 Forwards revised "ODCA\*" Manual changes subwitted to NRC olds as part of commit controlled document distributions SAGERID Commitmentality Edison Co. 97/02/27 34pp 91993 001-91996 236
- --8703680442 Rev 1 7 to "ODCM" " Commonwealth Edeon Co. 68/09/30 1,284pp 91993 035-81996 236
- roz 120862 Submits apecific communents re malong procedure changes as comparestory mechanics for Bondflex degradation in sport fael stasage pool water TULON,T Commonwealth Edigo: Co. 97/02/27 Document Central Branch (Document Central Branch (Docu
- 97091901903 Application for amends to learnest NPF-97 NPF-96,NPF-72 & NPF-77,re-placing original Weekinghouse D4 SG at Syron & Brackwood w/S&W (Mamabonal SGs HOSMER\_) & Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Doc-ument Control Deet) 12pp 92048 107-92046 173
- -9709190167 Proposed tech speck.replacing ongraal W D4 9G all Byson & Bradwood W/BBW International SGs \* Commonwealth Edecon Co 97/02/26 55pp 92048 119-92048 173
- \$763246102 Revs (3 to Chapter 10, "Radioschiva Efficient Trackment & Morstonny," 14 to Chapter 11, "Radioschiva Efficient B 14 to Chapter 12, "Redioschive Efficient Technical Standards," ODCALByron Annex. "Commonwealth Edeon Co 87/12/28 108pp 98236 252-92236 356

- 9703120104 Timbernih partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being intelle swallable in PDR. POMELLA. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications. Services (Road 940714) 97/03/01. Beh
- -6997190156 informs that some learnesse expenenced problems w/hister Gorm software Licensees restricted to avoid using ADS & software error corrected soon after retail licensee rept of difficulty CUM-RHSH-HARLL I Reduktor Protection Branch 93/07/07 CDOPER,R W Region 1 (Post 820201) 2pp 92284 224-92269 225
- 9703110039 Clarifes uhi position on protection of MCVe during postulated hot shorts HOSMER,J B. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/06 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deats) 2pp. 92549-358-92549-359
- 9703120901 Filindenth partiel response to FOIA request for records App Y records and & available in PDR PUGHAIL Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714) 97/03/04 BINDERNS Debevores & Pumpton 7pp 92221 D01-82228 324
- -8785138256 Informe that draft #1 on operator activities affecting reactivity being distributed in the control of the control
- 9703179680 Forwards Environ Assessment & Finding of No Significant Impact neighed to Util 961105 application for amends, Proposed amends would reveat 13 to parmit Util to take credit for soluble boron in SFSP wither DICK,
- ••P02170203 Environ, especiament & linding of no significant impact re this 951105 application for amends Proposed amends would amend TS to permit this to take credit for soluble boron in SFSP water in maintaining appetitible suborticality margin. CAPPRAR A. B7/03/13 4pp 92131 346-92181 348.
- 8783190132 Responds to PIAI ne proposed extension of Byron & Bradwood Unit 1.3.0 volt IPC floatine amend for 005CC HOSMERJ B. Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/09/13 | Document Control Branch (Document Costrol Deck) Spp. 32206.315-32206.324
- 9793250064 Application for amenda to beeness NPF-37 & NPF-65, reducing allowable. Unit 1 RCS does equivalent F131 from 0.35 uCV gram to 0.20 uCV/gram for remainder of Cycle 8 HOSAIER & Commonweetth Edison Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp 92252 084 82252-080
- 4708250128 Application for amends to licenses NPF-37 & NPF-86,deleting 12 Scenae conditions from Unit 1 operating licenses & two licenses conditions from Unit 2 operating licenses of NAESSER, G L. Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/03/14 14pp 92259 209-92250247
- -- ETRESSE 191 Proposed tech space deleting 12 towner conditions from Unit 1 operating lacense & two lecture conditions from Unit 2 operating locates.

  \* Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/14 | 25pp | 92290 223-92250 247
- 9709290117 Forwards 180-day response to OL 98-06, "Penodic Verification of Design-Basic Capability of Safety-Retried Motor-Operated Valves " HOSMERJ 8 Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/09/15 Deciment Control Branch (Decument Control Dest) Spp. 92239 112 92239 117
- #705249127 Forwards RAJ re-primary containment & RCS volume for Syron units 1 & 2 A Braidwood units 1 & 2 Requests propose to never TSe to mosponsis effect of stonesand RCS volume resulting from planned replacement of SG at planne DKK,G F #2709/20 JCHMSCM,IM Constrainment of SG at planne DKK,G F #2709/20 JCHMSCM,IM Constrainment Sileon Co 3pp #2244 009 #2244 011
- 9702291134 Requests approval IAW 10CFR50 S5a(a)(3) to see American Welding Society Std in feu of requirements of 10CFR50 56a(g) for repair of activities of containment electricises at Syron, Unit 1 & Brandwood, Unit 1 HCSNER, JB Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). Spp. 92252 045-92252 063
- #705779389 Submits are were to specific questions remed in RAI re LAR to allow removal of greate from lendon shastling to facilitate lendon removal during SG replacement.

  HOSMER,J B Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Dead) Spp. 92256 032-92265 034
- ETERORORI Submits response to FIAI re revend SQ lube rapture energies—Byros Staton, Units 1 & 2 & Grantwood Station, Units 1 & 2 HOSMER, J B Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/20 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deck) 21pp 022/1078-922/1098

# Q. Impecilion reports, IE Suitetine & correspondence

- ETE386007 Deputate trap repl 50-454/95-09 \$ 50-455/95-09 on 960927-1217 \$ forwards notice of weighten \$ proposed imposeson of carl parallels for \$100,000 SEACH, \$ Region 3 (foat \$20201) 97/02/27 GRASSSER,K Commonwealth Edison Co 6pp \$1956.313-91955.323
- -978985057 Notice of violation & proposed imposition of civil penalty in amount of \$100,000 Noncompliance noted design control measures were madequate "Region 3 Post 820201) 97/02/27 Spp 91955 318-91955 323
- 9763960414 Ack recept of 970210 in informing NRC of steps taken to correct weighten noted in map rapt 50-454/96-09 & 50-455/96-09 LAMCSBURY/R D Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 GRAESSER,K Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp 91969 102-91969-133
- 97/3040295 NRC Into Notice 97-001, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Richling Secondary Sids of Dry Once-Through Sids."

  MARTHLT 97/03/04 Considerabled Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92038-203-92038-211

- STOSDA0238 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Duning Genera Lit 85-10 Closecul Image." SARTIN, T.T. S7/03/85 Consolidated Educin Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp. 32035-212-2035-225
- 8783149142 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Features of General Stactic Magne-Blast Cross Breaker Subcomponents." AAARTRA,T T 87/09/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 98257-001-82257-010
- 9783146142 NRC into Noteo 97-009, "Interlegante Man Steam Salaty Valve (MSSV) Setposts & Performance taxues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTINUT " 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-92257-019
- 8780346144 NRC Into Notice 87-010, "Unior Plate Corresion in Concrete Contenments"

  MARTINUT 97/03/13 Contentioned Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92367-080-92257-031
- 6765206316 Decueses 970124 Meeting w/utd in Liefe, Lt. in actions related to exceeding the after the protest of the protest of
- 9703190936 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Ercson From Contament Subtoundetions at Nuclear Power Plants" 644917N,TT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92937-033-92387-042
- 9709190139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Nance 92-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITE/Sould AC Patage Used in Select-Related Applications" MARTINLT 97/03/21 Correctidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92607 043-82657 062

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- #780118083 "SRAPS Esteent & Waste Deposed Rept Jan-Dec 1996 " W/970305 in KOPRON,K I. Commonwealth Edison Co. 96/12/31 40pp 92059 305-92059 345
- 8798838473 Forwards fitness for duty performance data for ex month period onding 881231 8RONS,J.C. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 22pp 91954-312-91954-334
- 8793198180 Monthly operating replix for Feb 1997 for Byron Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 & 2 W/970310 for WOGL.) NOFFONXL Commonwealth Edition Co 87/02/28 14pp 92201 296-2201 309

# 5. Reportable occurrences, LEFs & related correspondence

- EPROT 10081 LER 95-019-03 on 951015,5X cooling tower beam map revealed sit buildap exceeding servational acceptance offers. Caused by itsidequate acceptance onters A cognitive personnel sitter Sit has been removed W/970225 for ROSENSCRUM, KOFRON,K L. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/28 7pp 92109-063-22-103-063.
- B783100284 LER 97-001-00 on 970191,failed to perform surveillance on testing on hydrostate on DG Caused by medicate tracking mechanism Developed & electrical special surveillance procedures & will enhance TS interpretation W/970301 for ZULANFS, KOFRONIKL, Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/01 Spp. 92108-307-92108-312
- 9708070828 Part 21 rept to culput drift w/increasing temperature on several RTD arriph flors noted during installation of RTD by-pass and at station Action to identify all cocust cards w/infected date occles standard on 201703/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 8pp 82489 860-82468-865
- 9703180168 LER 97-002-00 on 970211,480 vac breakers were found in remove position instead of qualified deconnect position. Caused by failure of rigil to explain the testificial legislation in the property was insurfaced Revised ACEs.W/970312 for SPITZER,D., KOFRON,K.L. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/12 Spp. 92237.284-92237.289.
- 9703240161 LER 97-904-00 on 970215, finust bearings were installed backwards on RM & CS pumps due to lack of specific sys/component. Completion of NNVRs written to check and pay on RM & CS pump motors will be tracked W/970315 for KOEPLINJ, KOEPLINJ, COPRION, K.C. Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/03/15 fept 82247-001-92247-006
- 9703280103 LER 97-005-00 on 970218, equipment helds gallery was not properly ettached to compressent structura Country by original construction detoracy Unit 1 continuems acquirement helds gallery will be rectored W/870319 ft SHERUP, KOPRONI,K L. Commonwealth Edwar Co. 97/03/19 7pp 82275 123-92275 128
- 97032998071 Provides sizilus of tissed LERs for 1996 for Byron Stateges, Unite 1 & 2. KOFRON,K L. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 2pp. 82253 325-92253 326

# V. Operator Examinatio

S703849261 Issues NRC Adventorative Lat 97-02 to all holders of OLe or CPs for nuclear power reactors re-elementarillo of high each activable for operator load-time of New York, No. 8pp 92177 0-00-

## DOCKET STH-50-496 BYRON STATION, UNIT 2

# P. Sacurity, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- 9703040906 Forwards response to RAI ins review of central emergency operations facts 67 67/048,/ C. Commonwealth Edwon Co. 87/02/27 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deat) 17pp 91979 252-91979 288
- 9703869313 "Commonweath Edison Co Nacional GSEP"

  \* Commonweath Edison Co 97/02/27 18500 82001 001-92001 185
- 9703979129 Rev et to "Com Ed Generating Stations Emergency Plan (GSEP) São Ameix Byros Nacionar Power Station "
  \* Commissionematis Edison Co. 97702/27, 25pp. 82030 222-92030 846
- 9703108086 Revised EPIPs, including nev 5 to CEPIP-2200 01, nev 1 to CEPIP-2221-01, nov 6 to CEPIP-2300-01, nev 4 to CEPIP-2315-01, & nev 4 to CEPIP-2322-03 \* Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/27, 45pp. 92949 001-92048 046
- 8703130367 Reward ERIPs, including rev 2 to CERIP-2231-02, rev 1 to CERIP-2310-03, rev 1 to CERIP-2320-03, rev 3 to CERIP-2320-01, rev 1 to CERIP-2330-03, rev 3 to CERIP-2332-02 \*\* COMMONWEATH Edison Ca 97/02/29 6kpp 82127-001-82127-085
- \$703190105 Advance that on revs of GSSP Manual Rev 7J,Sections 0.0,2.0, 4.0,6.0.5, 9.0 that were recordly distributed. Section Headers that Feb 1997 are correct. \*Comprovementh Edison Co. 97/03/04 Commonwealth Edison Co. 1p. 92079.361-
- \$705219535 Revised CEPFs.mcketing 2000 sents Table of Contents.rev 1 to CEPIP-2001-01.nev 3 to CEPIP-2210-01.vev 2 to CEPIP-2211--01.pev 0 to CEPIP-2211--02.pev 0 to CEPIP-2221-03.vev 5 to CEPIP 2230-01 5 rev 1 to CEPFs-2231-01 \* Commonwealth Eduan Co 97703/10 41pp 92235 156 92235 178
- 9703200088 Revised EPIPs, including ray 6 to CEPIP-2220-01, ray 7 to CEPIP-2300 ti2 & rev 7 CEPIP-2320-01

  \*\*Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/15 38pp 92253 001-82253 039
- \$70\$270269 Act recept of 961016 for which transmitted changes developed as Rev 45 to Byron Nuclear Power Security Plan submitted under provisions of 10CFR50 5409 CREED/JR Region 3 (Post \$20201) \$7703/19 JOHNSCHIR Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp \$2268 127-92268 126
- \$705380442 Revised EPPs, including ray 8 to 82P 100-1, ray 2 to 82P 100-2, ray 2 to 82P 100-A1, ray 1 to 82P 100-A2, ray 1 to 82P 100-A3, ray 1 to 82P 100-A4, ray 2 to 82P 100-A5, ray 2 to 82P 100-A5, ray 2 to 82P 100-A7 & ray 20 to 82P 100-T1 \*\* Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/24 141pp \$2296.035-\$2296.235

# P. Operating license stege documents & correspondence

- 979999879 Confirms plans to have meeting on 970906 in Late, if, to discuss sesses involving corporate engineering organization
  HILAND, P. I. Region 3 (Fost 820291) 97/02/24 HCSMERLJ Commitmeetin Edison
  Co. 2pp. 91891 918-91891 000
- \$760000102 Application for whends to learning NPF-37, NPF-86, NPF-72 & NPF-77, fruith current TS to improved T6 consistent w/NURSC-1431,Rev 1, "STS W Plants," did Apr 1895
  TULON,T.J. Commonwealth Edwar Co. 97/08/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 4pp. 92164-001-92167-296
- \$793959423 Forwards revised "ODCA" Manual changes submitted to NRC ofce as part of normal controlled document distributions
  SAGER,D Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/02/27 34pp 91993 001-41998 256
- -9703060442 Parv 1 7 to "CDCM" " Commonwealth Edwon Co. 96/09/30. 1,294pp. 91893 036-91996 236
- \$785129092 Subjects apacific commission in making procedure changes as compensa-tory measures for Boreflex degradation in spent fast storage pool water TULONIT Commonwellfs Edison Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Dest), 2pp. 92125 132-92125 133
- \$70\$160102 Application for amends to licenses NET-37,NPF-86,NPF-72 & NPF-77,re-placing original Westinghouse D4 SG at Byron & Bradwood w/88W International SGs. MOSARERJ & Commonwealth Edmon Co 97/02/26 Document Corerol Branch (Document Control Deek) 12pp 92048 107-92048 173
- 4763109187 Proposed tech special-spleaning original W D4 6G at Byron & Braidwood w/B&W (nacroscopial SGs "Commonwealth Edwari Co 97/02/26 55pp 82046 118-92046 173
- 9703240102 Revs 1.3 to Chapter 10, "Radioschive Effluent Traethiens & Montoreg," 1.4 to Chapter 11, "Radiosogoal Envison Montoreg Program" & 1.4 to Chapter 12, "Radioschive Effluent Technical Standards," ODCM/Byron Annon
- 9703130104 Thriteenth period responds to FDIA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made assatisties in PDR PDIAELLE Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Genecies (Post 940714) 07/03/01 BMRDENINS Distriction & Philipping 2/8pp 62284 (ID1-92287 175)
- -9307199165 Informs that some licenses expensioned problems w/Mortin Germ software Locheses instructed to shold using ADS & software error connected soon after shall licenses rept of difficulty CLRNING-I-AMLU Redutation Protection Branch B3/07/07 CCCPERUR W Region 1 (Post 520201) 2pp 92254-224-97284-225

- 97051 19095 Clarifies uiti poettori on protection of MOVs during poetulated Not shorts NOSNER J B Commonwealth Edech Co 97/03/06 Document Control Strench (Document Control Deck) 2pp 92049 358-92049 359
- 8703130081 Filteend & avadable in PDR enth parest response to FOIA request for records. App Y records enci-PUBH.N.L. Division of Preedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/06 BNIDER,N.S. Debevoire & Plimpton 7pp. 92221 001-92228-924
- -9703130250 Informs that draft IN on operator acturbes affecting reactively being dis-5000000 KOENICK,6 96/11/19 DICK,G 1p 92227 351 92227 351
- BYESTPHIND Forwards Environ Assessment & Finding of Mc Significant Impact related to Util 861105 application for amends Proposed emends would revise TS to permit Util to talks credit for soluble forom in SPSIP visities DICK(S) 5 87/13/13 JOHNSON, Commonwealth Edwon Co 3pp 82131 343-
- --8703170282 Environ assessment & Inding of no agraticant impact re title 961105 application for entereds Proposed amends would amend 18 to perint title to take credit for soluble boron in SFSP wifer in maintaining acceptable subcreasity maintain CAPRA, P.A. 97/03/13, App. 82131 346-92131 348.
- 870329864 Application for amends to learness (NFF-87 3 NPF-86,reducing allowable Unit 1 RC5 dote equivalent I-181 from 0.35 MOV grain to 0.20 uCu/grain for remainder of Cycle 8. HOSAERUB Committeeath Edeon Co. 97703/14. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest). 2pp. 92282-064-98252-093.
- -8768390067 Proposed such specureducing effowable Unit 1 PCS dose equivalent I-131 from 0.35 uCu/gram to 0.20 uCu/gram for remainder of Cycle 3 1 Commonwealth Edecin Co. 37/03/14 Spp. 92252/058-92252/099
- \$78239135 Application for amends to holitate MFF-97 & MPF-66,deleting 12 located conditions from Unit 1 operating locates & two house conditions from Unit 2 operating eng Noerosa GRAESSER,G L Commonwealth Edwon Co 97/03/14 14pp 92250/209-92250/247
- #979090131 Proposed tech specs deleting 12 license conditions from Unit 1 operating technic & duc scense conditions from Unit 2 operating technic \*\* Commonwealth Edisjon Co 97/03/14 25pp 92250223-92250247
- 9703210117 Foreards 150-day response to GL 98-05, "Periodic Ventication of Deegs-Base Capathisty of Sately-Related Motor-Contrated Valves " HOSMSRJ IS Commonwealth Sateln Co 97/03/15 Decument Control Branch (Dec-ument Control Desk) tops 66236 112-92288 117
- 9705280127 Forwards RAI re premary contentwiert & RCS volume for Byron units 1 & 2 & Brudwood units 1 & 2 Requests propose to interes TSs to incorporate effect of secreeaed RCS volume neutring from planned replacement of SS at plants DRCK oF 97/07/20 JOHRSCHUM Commonwealth Edecard Co 3pp 92244-009-
- 9705270509 Submile ensurers to specific questions raised in RAI ne LAR to allow re-moved of greece from leadon sheathing to facilitate fundon removed during SG re-pleciament. HCSMERU 3 Commonwealth Edison Ca 97/03/20 Cocument Control Branch (Doc-ument Control Deet). 3pp 92289 032 92268 034
- 9793290001 Submits response to RAI in reveal SG tube rupture analysis Syron Station.Unite 1 & 2 & Brastwood Station,Links 1 & 2 HOSMER,J B Continuorementh Edwon Co 97/09/20 Decement Control Brainch (Decument Control Deat) 21pp 02271 076-92271 086

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 9785080647 Discussive map rept 50-454/98-08 & 50-455/88-08 on 980927-1217 & for-restde relate of violation & proposed insposeton of cavil panelines for \$100,000 BEACHA B Region 3 (Fost (\$0201) 97/02/27 GRAESSER,K Constrainmenth Edition Co Gpp \$1956.313-91956.312
- 670368667 Notice of violation & proposed impostion of anti-penalty in amount of \$100,000 Noticemplance noted design control recourse were inadequate \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 Spp. 91966 919-91965 323
- 9703080414 Ack receipt of 970210 Br informing NRC of steps taken to correct volument noted in map rept 50-454/98-09 & 80-455/98-09 LANKSBURY, PLD Region 3 (Poel 520201) 97/02/27 GRAESSER, K Commissional Edward Co. 2pp 61886 103-91899 133
- 8783948385 NRC Into Noosa 97-006, "Westinesses in Plant-Spacific Energincy Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTINUT 1 87/03/04 Consolidated Extern Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92095-209-
- 9780948388 NRC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Genera Lie 89-10. Cloudout Imps TRATT 97/08/06 Coreoldesed Edecon Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 8.212-93058.225
- 6703166142 NRC hato Notice 97-006, "Potential Faitures of General Electric Magne-Blast Carest Breaker Subport potential" MARTIN, T 97/03/12 Consciedated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 8783140143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Institution Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Selponts & Parlomence Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Infot Piping " MARTHUT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-
- 9703140144 NRC Into Nation 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Consenments." MARTEN,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 12gp 92257 020-92257 031

- 9703200319 Crousses 970124 meeting w/will in Usle, ILL re-actions retailed to excessive self-builday in ESA1 cooling tower bearts at Byton station issue discussed in detail in stap repts 50-464/96-09 & 60-465/96-09 Bytos
- E767598136 NRC Into Notice 87-011, "Cornect Erosion From Contagnating Sublounds-tions at Rection Power Plants" MARTIN,TT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 82257-082-92557-042
- \$795190129 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermally Induced Applicated Aging & Fisher of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTIN, 7 7 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257-045-92257-065
- 9793280291 NRC Mito Notice 97-013, "Darfasent Conditions Associated or/ Protective Costings at Necteur Power Plants" MAPLTRLT 1 97/03/24 Conscileted Edmon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-92257-058

## R. Periodia operating reports & related correspondence

- 9709110069 "BNPS Effluent & Waste Disposal Rept Jan-Dec 1995 " W/970305 Nr KOFRON,K L. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 98/12/31 40pp 92089 206-92089 345
- \$709090478 Forwards Riness for duty performance data for sox month period ending 98912871 BRONSJJC Committerweigh Edison Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Stranch (Docu-ment Control Desk) 22pp 91954 515-91954 534
- \$703190190 Nonthly operating replix for Feb 1997 for Byron Muclean Power Station, Units 1 & 2 W/970310 Nr YOGLJ, KOFRON, K L. Commonweelth Edison Co 97/02/29 14pp 82201.296-92201.300

# 3. Reportable occurrences, LERe & related correspondence

- B703879030 Part 21 rept re output drift w/increasing temperature on several FTD amplifiers noted during installeton of RTD by-pass rited at station Action to identify all creatives w/alfvoted date codes attention GRASSBER, K.L. Commonwealth Edward, Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Detk.) 6pp 92469 060-62469 065
- 6763250001 Provides statue of fated LERs for 1896 for Byron Stations, Links 1 & 2 KOPRONLK L. Commonwealth Edean Co. 97/09/25 Document Control Branch (Doc-ument Control Deal). 2pp. 92253 325-92253 326

# V. Operator Examinations

B7ESB40381 feature NRC Administrative Lit 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power resolute for specific licensing MARTINITY 97/03/06 Cossolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-040-

# DOCKET STN-50-468 BRAIDWOOD STATION, UNIT 1

- P. Bacurity, medical, emergency & the protection plane
- 9793290056 Rev 2 to BWZP 2000-4A7 " Commonwealth Edwar Co. 96/11/26, 29pp. 92169 292-92199 320
- \$793040808 Forestris response to RAB to review of central emergency operations facility BRONS,JC Commonwealth Edwar Co. 97/39/27 Document Costrot Brench (Docu-ment Control Dock): 17pp. 91979 252-91979 268
- 9799090319 "Commonwealth Edison Co Nuclear GSEP" " Commonwealth Edison Co. 97702/27, 185pp, 92001 001-92001 185
- 9703180256 Rawsed EPIPs, rickulang rev 5 to CEPIP-2200-01 rev 1 to CEPIP-2221-01 nev 6 to CEPIP-2300-01 nev 4 to CEPIP-2316-01, 8 rev 4 to CEPIP-2322-08 "Commonwealth Edwar Co 97/02/27 45pp 92046-001-92048-045
- \$703070666 Rev S to "Corn Ed Generaling Stations Emergency Plan (GSEP) Sele-Annex Brandwood Nuclear Power Station "

  " Commonwealth Edwon Co 97/02/29 28pp 92030 299-82030 326
- 6708190907 Pervised EPIPsunctuding new 2 to CEPIP-2231-02,new 1 to CEPIP-2310-03,new 1 to CEPIP-2320-03,new 2 to CEPIP-2322-02, new 2 to CEPIP-2330-01,new 1 to CEPIP-2330-03,new 2 to CEPIP-2330-03,new 2 to CEPIP-2332-04 a new 5 to CEPIP-2332-04 a new 5 to CEPIP-2332-05 \*Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/28 38pp 92127-001-42127-005
- \$703110105 Advance that on revs of GSEP Manual Pay 7.J.Sections 0.0.2.0, 4.0.6.0 & 9.0 that were recently distributed, Section Headers did Reb 1997 are correct Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/04 Commonwealth Edison Co. 10.22078 351-56078 351
- \$703290835 Revised CERPPLINGLING 2000 series Table of Contents,rev 1 to CEPIP-2001-01,rev 3 to CERPS-2210-01,rev 2 to CEPIP-2211-01,rev 0 to CEPIP-2211-02,rev 0 to CEPIP-22210,rev 1 to CEPIP-22210-01 a rev 1 to CEPIP-2221-01 \*\* Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/09/10 41pp 02235 128-02225 178
- \$708366964 EPFF consuming of his of procedure numbers & detected \$666.
  \*\*Commonwealth Edecan Co. 97/03/11 970311 92353 556-92253 560
- 6702368088 Remaid @PPsycoluting ray 6 to CEPIP-2220-01, ray 7 to CEPIP-2300-02 & nw 7 CPH-9320-01 \* Commonwalth Edwon Co 97/03/26 Sept 82253 001-92263-038

- P. Operating ficenses stage documents & corresponds
- \$783208561 Per 2 to "CDCM.Brandwood Amher,Chapter 12 & App F"
  Continuoweelth Edeon Co. 95/12/31 123pp 92210 161-92210 262
- 9760636070 Confirms plaza to have meeting on 970306 in Luie II. to discuss immes involving corporate impressing organization
  HILANO,F L. Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/02/24 HOSMER,J Commonwealth Edison Co 2pg 91801 019-01931 120
- E78039198 Application for amends to loanses NFF-37,9FF-86,NFF-72 & NFF-77,loan current TS to expressed TS consistent w/NUREG-1491;Rev 1, "STS W Plants," did Apr 1985 TIE ONT J Commonwealth Edward Co 97/32/24 Document Cooked Branch (Document Control Deals) 4pp 82164 001-92157 298
- -\$763636167 Proposed inch specs changing TS from corrent TS to improved TS con-ections w/NUMEG-1431, Nev 1, "STS W Plants," did Apr 1995 \* Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/02/24 800pp 92154 005-92155 389
- \$703030306 Submits accord RAI re-proposed antension of 3.0 volt lower repair heat for another operating cycle for plant.Unit 1
  LYNCH,MD 97/02/27 JOHNSON, Commowrealth Edwar Co Spp 91939 362-91939 355
- 9703060429 Forwards revised "ODCNA" Mishest changes submitted to NRC olds as part of normal controlled document detablished as SAGER,D Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/02/27 94pp. 61893 001-81996 236
- -и**ггээгли**442 Rev 1 7 to "ODCM" " Commonwealth Edison Co 98/06/30 1,294pp. 11993 035-91998 238
- 8703120862 Submits specific commitments in making procedure cluenges as companies-tory measures for Bornflox degradation in spent fluid storage pool water. TULON,T. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/27 Cocument Control Branch (Cocu-ment Control Deat). 2pp. 92125 132-92125 133
- 9703198102 Application for amends to learness HPF-37,NFF-96,NFF-72 & NFF-77,ne-placing original Viertinghouse D4 SG at Byron & Braidwood w/85W International SGs. HOSNER,J 9 Commonwealth Edison Co. 87/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dask) 12pp 92046 107-92048 173
- -6793160107 Proposed lech specia, replacing anginal W D4 SG at Byron & Braidwood w/B&W International SGs \* Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/28 55pp 92048 119-82048 179
- 6793119809 Clanifee will position on protection of MCVs daining postulated hot shorts HOSMER,J B. Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/08/08 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 2pp. 92949 358-92949 369
- E783179280 Forwards Environ Assessment & Finding of No Significant Impact related to UN 961106 application for amends: Proposed amends would revise TS to permit UN to take credit for soluble boron in SPSP water DKK,G.F. 97/03/13 JOHNSON,F. Commonwealth Edecin Co. 3pp. 92131 349-82131 349
- •8703170203 Environ assessment & Rinding of no significant expact re Ubi 961105 ap-plication for emercis Proposed amendia would amend TS to permit Uhi to take credit for soluble boron in SFSP water is maintaining acceptable subcritically imager CAPRAR A 97/02/13 4pp 92151 346-82131 349
- EFRECISE Responds to RAI re proposed extension of Byrun & Bradwood Unit 1 S0 volt IPC license amond for CDSCC HOSENER, IS Commonwealth Education Co. 87/03/13 Document Control Branch (Occurrent Control Deal) Spp. 92206 318-92208 324
- 8783219117 Forwards 160-day response to GL 98-36, "Periodic Yanfication of Design-Bases Capability of Salety-Related Motor-Operated Valves." MOSMER, J.B. Commonwealth Edison Co. 877/09/15 Document Control Stranch (Document Control Design Spp. 92298 112-92298 117.
- N8240127 Forwards RAI is primary containment & RCS volume for Byton units 1 & 2 a Brauwood units 1 & 2 Requisits propose to rense TBs to excorporate effect of excepted RCS volume resulting for planned regiscernant of SG at plants.

  DERK 3 F 97/03/25 JOHNSON, M. Commonwealth Edison C. 3pp 92244/09-9798240127 Fore
- \$FOSE00124 Requests exproved IAW 10CFR50 55s(s)(3) to use American Welding Society Std in lieu of requirements of 10CFR50 55s(g) for repair of activities of containment structures at Byzon, bird 1 & Brandwood, that 1 HOSMER, JB Commonwealth Edition Co. 97/763/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch) 9pp 92252 945-92252 953
- 1703270306 Submite enewers to specific questions resid in RAI in IAA to allow re-moval of grease from tendori sheething to locatede fundori removal during SG re-ntercement. piscoment: HCSMBSI,J B Commonwealth Edeon Co 87/03/20 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Deat) 3pp 92268 032-92269 039
- 9703290861 Submile response to RAI re revised SG table rupture analysis Byron Station, Linds 1 & 2 & Breakwood Station, Units 1 & 2 HOSMER, J. B. Commonwealth Edison Co. 87/63/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 21 pp. 92271 078-92271 098

# C. Inspection reports, IE Statistics & correspondence

- 9763030601 Forwards into rept 50-456/98-21 & 60-457/98-21 on 981136-970110 & notice of recitation.
  CALDWELLUL, Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/18 STANLSY,H Q. Commonwealth Edward Co. Spp. 91957-001-91957-001
- -9703030867 Molico of Violation from risp on 981130-970110 Violation noted leg re-quired to maintain fracestality of antisty-related Jam was removed \* Region 9 (Post 620201) 97/02/18 Spp. 91957-004-81957-008

- -8709088073 kmp repts 50-456/96-21 & 50-457/96-21 cm 961130-970110 Victations noted Migor enests impected operations, maint, engineering & plant support. \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/18 23pp 91957/03-91957/031
- \$703030868 Formards map repts 50-455/96-79 & 50-457/98-19 on 981019- 1129 & NOV CALIDMELL J Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/16 STANLEY,H G Commonwealth Edwon Co 200 91949/027-91949 122
- -9708030113 Notice of violation from map on 961019-1129 Violation noted construction of southering on 981107,an increty of interestal service water eye torsibely not prescribed by documented procedures appropriate to occuminatences. Procedure 3 (Page 8100) 97/00/16 2gp 91949 099-91949 100
- -9703030144 trap repts 50-486/86-19 & 50-467/96-19 on 981019-1129 Violetions noted filings was imported aspects of Scenese operations, manufargmeeting & plant Flegron 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/18 29pp 91946 101-91949 122
- 9703040207 Forwards response to request for add into re-liest 10-yr (5) relief request
- NR-20 TULCNLT J Commonwealth Edwon Co 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Odou-ment Control Board Spp. 91960 254-91860 261
- 67/2360618 Ack recept of 970121 fit informing NRC of stape taken to correct violations noted in stap rapts 50-456/98-14 & 50-457/98-14 LANKSBURY, A D. Region 3 Post 820/201) 97/02/25 STANLEY, H.G. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 2pp. 91965 117-91956 118
- 9703848265 NRC Info Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Cince-Through Side: 8447TNLTT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Do of New York, Inc. 8pp 92035:208-
- 9763130844 Forwards even repts 50-456/97-03 8, 50-457/97-03 on 970203-07 E nonce of wolston First violeton concerns four examples of failure to eithers to procedures 3 to adequately establish procedures 6 GRANT & Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/03/04 BTANLEY,M.G. Commonwealth Edeon Co. 2pp. 92078 205-92078 305
- -9703130062 Notice of vicinion from Imp on 170203-07 Violation noted since 96021, pecadene BwCP 210-14, nov. 2,970221, del not provide instructione in aniests validate of intrinsic germanium defector celebrations in accordance w/App A. \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/104 app 26279 266-98076-290
- -9708150061 Inep repis 60-456/97-03 & 60-457/97-03 on 970203-07 welskone noted Major areas respected plant support .\* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 15pp 92075 291-92076 305
- 9793048235 NRC into Notice 97-007, "Frobtene Identified Dering Genano Ltr 89-10 Closeous Insper" IAARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92095-212-92036-226
- 9793146142 MRC Into Notice 87-008, "Potential Failure of General Electro Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIN,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92267-001
- 6793146143 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valva (MSSV) Septembra & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Panng " MARTIN T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 92257 011-
- 9709148144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Piste Corregion in Concrete Consenrowate" MARTINAT'T 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 19pp 82257 020-92257 031
- 8793240180 Forwards RAI in first terryser inservice step program for plant Copy of response to be sent to RMIL in order to expedite review process.

  DBCCG F 97705/19 JOHNSONU M Commonwealth Edeon Oc 7pp 92214 364-9274 360
- 9701259165 Responds to NRC 970216 fir ne violations noted in very repts 50-456/96-21 5, 60-457/96-21 Corrective actions withvolutils were counseled for their actions of performing of addition w/o having reserved peopleture people participants task.

  STANLEY HG Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deets 19pp 92251 112-92251 129
- 9793290292 Passponds to NRC 970216 fit to wolsterum myted in into repts 50-456/96-19 & 50-457/96-19 Compotent actions socilloid tube was remarked from forebay using diver STANLEY,H.G. Commonwealth Educin Co. 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Decument Control Deek) Spp. 92251 333-92251 337
- 9703199459 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Coment Excelon From Containment Subtounde-hors at Nuclear Rower Plants." MARTIN,T p7/03/25 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 032-92257 042
- 9703196139 Suppl 1 to MRC Into Notice 92-927, "Thereadly induced Accelerated Aging & Fathers of ITE/Gooks AC Relays Used in Safety Related Applications." MARTINITY 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp. 92257-043-92257-043-92257-043
- 9703200281 NRC (dis Notice 97-013, "Delicent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contract as Notice Delice" Contings at Nuclear Power Plants"

  MARTIN T.T. 97/03/24 Controlled Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257 053-

# R Pariodic operating reports & retared correspondence

9785880478 Foreignite Minies for duty performance data for my morth period ending 961231 BRONS J.C. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal) 22pp 91964 313 91964 334 EFESTORETY Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for Breadwood Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 & 21W/970904 for PERSHEY, C. TULCN, T.J. Commonwealth Edwon Co 97/02/26 10pp 92095-536-5205-346

## 5. Reportable occurrences, LIRAs & related correspondence

- EPROSEPSIGO Part 21 rept ne output delt w/encressing temperature on several RTD empti-liers noted during instaltation of RTD by-peak mod at station Action to startify all car-cust quarte w/siteotral data codes, dentalised GRAMESSER, K.L. Commonwealth Edward Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Cest); Spp. 92456-960-92468-965
- 8783129095 Forwards apectal rept detaining cause of rasistros monitor inoperability.actions taken a plane to restore channel to operable status. TULCHL7 J Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/03/04 BEACH,A.B. Region 2 (Post 626201) tp. 92/26/124-92125/136
- -0703190871 Special replion 970303,Sraidwood Auskary Bidg vent stack wide range gas incentor was incpeniate for greater than series days Caused by resoving monitor-ing from operation to perform 18-month drennel celebr Celler was completed "Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/04 2pp 82125 196-92125 196

# V. Operator Emminations

9709040281 leaves NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of Olus or CPs for mode-er power heartists in exhibitation of half exam schedule for operator losineing MARTINI, T 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 182177 040-

# DOCKET STN-SN-457 SNAMWOOD STATION, UNIT 2

- F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans
- 9703290656 Pev 2 to BWZP 2000-4A7 \* Commonwealth Edwart Co. 96/11/28, 29pp. 82199 298-92199 320
- 9703046306 Forwards response to RAI re-review of central emergency operations facili-SPICNS, J.C. Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 17:pp. 91979-252-91979-256.
- 9703080313 "Commonwealth Edison Co Nuclear GSEP"
  " Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/27 185pp 92001 001-92001 185
- 9703160298 Reveal EPPPs, including lev 5 to CEPPP 2200-01, ev 1 to CEPPP-2221-01, ev 6 to CEPPP-2300-01, ev 4 to CEPIP-2315-01, 8 rev 4 to CEPPP-2322-03 \* Commonwealth Edwar Co 97/02/27 45pp 92948-001-92048-045
- 1745070801 Parv S. to "Corn Ed Geoeging Statems Emergency Plan (GREP) See Annax Breadwood Nuclear Power Statem" Annex Bradwood Nuclear Power Station.

  \* Commonwealth Edeon Co. #7702/25, 25pp, 92030-299-92030-326
- 1793190397 Revised ERPR\_incheting nw 2 to CEPR-2291-02,rev 1 to CEPR-2310-03,rev 1 to CEPR-2300-03,rev 3 to CEPR-2322-02, nw 3 to CEPR-2330-01,rev 1 to CEPR-2300-05,rev 3 to CE
- 8789119194 Admine that on reve of GSEF Manual Ray 7.1, Sections 0.0,2.0, 4.0,8.0. & 0.0 that were recently distributed, Section Headers did Reb 1997 are correct.

  \*\*Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/03/94 Commonwealth Edeon Co. 1p. 92079.361-92078 351
- 9709210936 Reveald CEPIPs,moteting 2000 sense Table of Contents,my 1 to CEPIP-2001-01,my 3 to CEPIP-8210-01,my 2 to CEPIP-8211- 01,my 0 to CEPIP-8211-02,my 0 to CEPIP-8221-02,my 6 to CEPIP-8230-01 & my 1 to CEPIP-8231-01 \* Commonwealth Edward Ce 97/03/10 41pp 92235 138-92235 178
- 1710200304 EPIP consisting of lat of procedure numbers & deleted bliss.

  \* Commonwealth Edeon Co. 97/09/11 970311 92263 369-92253 360
- #7###200006 Revised EPIPs,including ray 6 to CEPIP-2220-01,ray 7 to CEPIP-2300-02 & ray 7 CEPIP-2320-01 .\*\* Commonwealth Edison Co. #7703/15 38pp 82253-001-#2253-039
- P. Operating Roome stage decuments & surrespondence
- 8789888070 Confirms plans to have making on 970308 in Liste, it. o secure cause involving corporate engineering organization.
  HILAND, I. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 HDSMER, I Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp 94931 049-94935 032.
- 87939391168 Application for amende to homese NPF-37.APF-66.NPF-72 & NPF-77.from current TS to improved TS committed w/MUREG-1431.Rev 1, "STS W Plants." did Apr 1995
  TULCRIT J Commonwealth Edeon Co 97/02/24 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 4pp 92154 021-92157 299
- -8705030107 Proposed lech spect changing TS from outrant T9 to improved TS consistent w/NUFEG-1431, Rev 1, "STS W Pleats," did Apr 1986 " Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/02/24 600gp 92154 005-92155 339
- 8705868438 Forwards revised "ODC#4" Manual changes submitted to NRC olds as part of normal combolised document distributions.
  SAGER,D Commonwealth Edwon Co. 97/02/27 34pp 91993 001-91996 236

- -676985442 Rev 1 7 to "ODCA#" \* Commonwealth Edwan Co 98/98/30 1,294pp 91893 085-91986 236
- 9705120052 Subents apacidic commentence re making procedure changes as compensa-tory measures for Screiber degradation in spect fuel storage pool water TULCNIT Commonwealth Edgent Co 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Destit) 2pp 92125 132-92125 133
- 8763109192 Application for amenda to hoeness NPF-37,NPF-86,NPF-72 & NPF-77,re-placing original Westinghouse D4 SG at Byron & Brackwood w/B&W International SGs. HOSMER\_J S Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Doc-ument Control Deek) 1/2pp 92048 107-92048 173
- -B788100187 Proposed Sech specturoplecing original W D4 SG at Byron & Bredwood w/BBW Informational SSs \* Commonwealth Edwoo Co 97/02/28 58pp 92048 119-92045 179
- 97031120606 Clarifies with position on protection of MCVs daming postulated that shorts. HDSMER,# B Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 2pp. 92049 358-82048 359
- BT83170300 Forwards Environ Assessment & Finding of No Significant Impact related to bit 951105 application for amenda Proposed amenda would review TS to permit Util to take credit for soluble boton in SFSF water.

  DICK,G.F. B7/03/13 JOHNSCHU Commitmeeth Edwar Co. 3pp. 92131-343-
- -9703170202 Emwon assessment & Reting of no algorithms impact re that 961105 ap-plication for emends Proposed amends would amend TS to permit that to take credit by adults botton in SFSP water in resultating acceptable substricting margin CAPRA,R A 97/03/13 4pp 92131.345-92131.349
- \$765210117 Forwards 160-day response to 64, 96-05, "Penodic Vanification of Design-Busin Coopilatity of Sartety Related Motor-Operated Valves." HOSMER, I & Commonweelth Edison Co. 97/09/15 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) 3pp. 82238 312-92239 117.
- \$798240127 Forwards RAI to primary containment & RCS volume to: Byton units 1 & 2 & Gradwood units 1 & 2 Requests propose to revise 13th to incorporate effect of encreased RCS volume resulting from planned replacement of SG at plants OKCKG F 97709/20 JOHTSON,) M Commonwests Edech Co 3pp 12244 009-
- 9793279308 Submits answers to appealin questions resed in RAI to 4AA to allow re-moved of greater from landon sheeting to laceliste landon removed during SG re-placement. +IOSMERUS Commonwealth Edison Co 97/03/20 Decument Control Branch (Doc-ument Control Deat) 3pp 92269 032-92265 034
- STREAMORE Submike response to RAI in revised SG tube rupture enalysis. Byron Station, Units 1 & 2 & Bisschwood Station, Unde 1 & 2 HCSMCRJ & Commonwealth Edison Co. 97/03/20 Document, Control Branch (Document Control Dust). 21pp. 92271 076-92271 086

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Buttetine & correspondence

- 9709099911 Forwards map rept 50-456/96-21 & 50-457/96-21 on 961150- 970110 & notes of indiation CALDWELLUL Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/18 STANLEY,HIS Commonwellin Edean Co. 3pp. 91967 001-91967 631
- -8709090857 Notice of violetion from map on 951130-970110 Violetion noted tag required to maintain translatinty of egisty-stated stem rape removed. \* Region 3 (Post 820201): 87/02/18 Spp. 91957 004-91957 003.
- -9709030073 Inqu repts 50-456/96-21 & 50-457/98-21 on 981130-970110 Violescene rolled Major emais inspectant operations, regimeering & plant septions.
  \* Region 3 (Fost 820201) 97/02/18 23pp 91957 009-9(957 031
- \$7\$2\$\$8009 Forwards map repts 50-456/98-19 & 50-457/08-19 on 961019- 1129 & NOV CALDWELL,) Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/18 STANLEY,H G Commonwealth Edmon Co 2pp 91949-057-91849-122
- #709030113 Notice of violation from map on 961019-1129 Violation noted construction of socialishing on 961107,pr womey of essential service water sys forebay not prescribed by documented procedures appropriate to circumstances: "Region 3 Proce 820201) 97/02718 2pp 91949-098-31949-100
- -9703090144 Inap rapts 50-456/96-19 & 50-457/96-19 on 981019-1129 Violetions -roted Meyor artists implicated sepects of icompositions, result, angressing & plant support. \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/18 22pp 91949 t01-91949 122
- \$782549287 Forwards response to request for add into re first 10-yr (St roke) request NR-59
  TULCHAT J. Commonwealth Edeon Co. \$7702/25 Cocument Control Branch (Occument Control Desk). 8pp \$1980.254-91980.261
- 8783690519 Ack receipt of 970121 for informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations Rolled in map repts 50-456766-14 8, 50-457796-14 LANGSBURY JR D. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 STANLEY JR G. Commonwealth Edison Co. 2pp 91866 177-91868-115
- STREET-125 INFO Info Notice 97-006, "Westonessis in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Onco-Through Side " MARTIN, T T 97/03/64 Conscilidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 12035-203-32035-211
- \$703130644 Forwards map repts 50-456/97-03 & 80-457/97-03 on \$70203-07 & notice of violation first violation concerns four examples of teature to adhere to procedures & to adequately establish procedures & GRAMT.GE Report 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/04 STANCEY,H G Commonwealth Edison Co 2pp \$2076 268-92078 305

- -0703130862 Notice of violation from step on 970203-07 Violation trotal anneal 980221, procedure BNCP 210-14/ev 2,970221, 24 not provide instructions to emptre validity of internacing detector calculations in accordance vi/App A "Region 3 (Post 880801) 87/03/04 3pp 98079 388-26078 290
- 9703139861 inep reps 50-456/97-03 & 50-457/97-03 on 970203-07 volutions noted Major stress imagested plant support \* Region 3 (Pest 820201) 97/06/04 15pp 92076 291-92078 305
- 8703040388 NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Probleme Identified During Generic Lir 80-10 Gloscoul Impa."
  MARTRY,T 7 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp.
  92035 212-92035 225
- 9703140142 NEC Info Motor 97-006, "Potential Falures of General Section Magne-Start Circuit Sealor Subcomponents" MARTENTT 97/09/12 Consolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 001-
- 9703149443 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Inadequate Atlan Steam Safety Velve (MSSV) Setponte & Performance touces Associated W/Long MSSV Inter Piping " MARTINLTT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 011-92257 019
- 9709149144 NRC Info Nobce 97-010, "Liner Flate Concessos en Concrete Continumenta "
  MARRYTN,T T 87/03/13 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc 1200
  82257 020-02257 031
- \$703210 156 Forwards FMF in that temper inserteds map program for plant Copy of re-approve to be 4441 to INEL in order to expedite reverse process DICK\_GF 97/03/19 JOHRSON,I M Commonwealth Edeon Co 7pp 92214 354-92214 360
- 9709250195 Responds to MRC 970218 fir re-violations noted in map repts 50-456/86-21.

  8.50-457/86-21 Corrective ectaons individuals were counseled for their actions of performing of addition w/e having reviewed procedure perior to performing lasts.

  STANLEY,H.G. Commonwealth Edition Co. 97/93/20 Document Control Branch.

  (Document Control Death) 18pp. 82251 112-82251 129
- 9708250292 Responds to MRC 970219 fit re-victaione noted in map repts 50-456/96-19 & 50-457/96-19 Corrective actions estillated was removed from forebey using diver \$7.ANLEY,HG Commonwealth Edison Co 97/08/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 5pp 82251 339-82251 337
- 9703190136 NRC Info Notce 97-011, "Coment Erosion From Coalemanent Subjounda-toris at Nuclear Prover Plants" MARTINI,T 97/08/21 Consolidated Science Co of More York, Inc. 11pp 92/257 032-92/257 042
- E703/198130 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 82-027, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Fishers of ITE/Sould AC Rebys Used in Safety-Related Applications" MARTINLTT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 82267-043-92257-062
- 878308291 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants" .

  MARTINUT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 6pp 92257 06392257 968.

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 8783830478 Formards fitness for duty performance data for ext month period anding 881231 BRONS, I C Commonwealth Edgon Co 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 22pp 91984 313-91854 334
- \$783:100277 Monthly operating raphs for Feb 1997 for Brackwood Muchair Power Station, Unite 1 & 21W/970304 for PERSHEY, C, TULOH, T.J. Commonwealth Edison Co 97/02/26 10pp 92035 396-22035 3-45

# S. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related converpondent

#709070029 Part 21 reptive original drift w/increasing temperature on several RTD ample liens noted during installation of RTD by-pass mod at alabon Action to identify all ex-cut cands w/infected data codes, dentified GRAESSER,(c.L. Commonwealth Edison Co #7703/06 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deek) Gpp \$2469-060-92469.085

# V. Operator Examinations

9709040961 inques NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reaction re-elements of nell exert schedule for operator learning NARTINUTY 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92177 040-

# DOCKET 50-458 RIVER BEHD STATION, UNIT 1

- F. Geourity, medical, emergency & fire protection plant
- 9703959-196 Forwards SALP rept 50-458/97-96 on 950750-970301 Operations area, course plant activities & minor plant transients were handled weig configuration maj problems perential & westnesses observed w/oraw performance is simulator DYEPLE Region 4 (Foot 820201) 97/03/03 MCGAHALIR Enlergy Operations, Inc. 6pp 91970 108-91970 117
- -9709060113 SALP rept 60-668/97-89 for 950730-970201 \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/09/03 ftpp 91070 112-81970 117

# 168 DOCKETED ITEMS

9703060283 Informs that changes do not decrease effectiveness of sectify plan 8 no NRC approval is required.AMT 10CFR\$0.54(p) 9ROCKSAN,X E. Region 4 (Foet 820201) 97/09/04 MCGANA,3 R. Enlargy Operations, to Sep 82019 315-92016 318

#### K. Utility Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) & amende

STOCH 1908pg Informs that decrean made to de-control off-size UFSAR retinated due to standard quality distorancy to insching of recept epits, for UFSAR updates Offshe copies gopposed to be district from controlled copy isting shown as authorited BYFO.R W Enlargy Operations, Inc. 87/03/03 NRC - No Cetated Affliction Given 2pp 92128 138-92128 139

## P. Operating Rosess stage documents & correspondence

- 9703040317 Provides NRR Project Menager w/revised implementation target date for BNRO03 socioent rigit guidelines KNRQRU Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Date), 2pp. 91992-302-91992-303
- 970303048\$ Advass that current EOI programs for soutbers will still be acceptable for read intervals based on current EOI shallber programs adequate as requirements specified by ASME Code, Section X,1889 Edwan BECKHERI,W D 87/102/28 DEWEASE,J G Enterpy Operations, Inc. 7pp 91832-344-31822-360
- 9703170376 Forwards request for edds into ne use of ASME code cases M-S08-1,N-S08-M-S04 & 6-46 DONOHERW, IN 67703713 HAGAM, J.J. Entergy Operations, Inc. 6pp 92131 325-92131 352
- \$703240205 Provides will required 180-day response to GL 89-05 request that because establish program.or ensure effectiveness of current program.to wanty on penodic basis that SR MOVs continue to be capable of performing finer salely functions DEWEASE\_J G Entergy Cooperations, lice \$7/05/17 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch SP \$2242 213-92242 220)

## Q. Impection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 9703800118 Provides add info re abliphane to address statues raised in Bulliotin 96-003 Meeting to decurs plants requireted KIMSURU Entergy Operations, Inc. 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Ceet) 8pp 92001 363-22001 980
- 9783909186 Forwards SALP rept 50-458/97-69 on 950730-970201 Operations with purious plant activities & namer plant transports were handled will.configuration may problems parasited & weatherses observed wildow partnerses in annualizar OYERUE Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/03 MCGAHAUR Entergy Operations, Inc 600 91970 105-91970 117
- -6703660(13 SALP rept 50-458/97-69 for 650730-970201 \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/03 Spp 91970 112-91970 117
- \$703948065 MRC (nto Notice 97-005, "Westmetates at Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once Through 8Gs." MARTRY, T. 97709/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of Mary York, Inc. 8pp. 92035-203-82035-211
- \$786946536 MRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lir 89-10 Observationings" MARTINGT 97/03/08 Corrected Edition Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-92025 225
- 8763416186 Comments on GL 98-XX, "Effectiveness of Ultracense Testing Sys in ISI Program".
  HUGHEY,WK Enterpy Operations, Inc. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Occument Control Desk). Spp. 82121 084-92121-988
- \$763120401 Notification of \$70212 meeting w/visi in Flodosfie,MD to decume proposed program & deegn for ECCS stranger for plantum response to NRC Business Bib.003, "Polantial Plugging of ECCS Strangers by Dubris in BWRs."

  YWGGRITON,DL 97/09/10 BECKHER,WD 4pp 92079 287-42079 270
- 9793149149 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Potential Faitures of General Electric Magne-Blast Carcal Breeker Subcomponents."

  MARTINUT 97/03/12 Concededed Edward Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-001-02257-010
- 9703140143 NRC into Notice 97-009, "Inscinguate Main Steam Salety Valve (as8SV) Selborits & Performation Insus Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping "MANTINLTY 97/03/12 Consolidated Education Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257.011-82257.019
- 97031401.44 MRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plata Corresion in Concrete Contemmails" 77 97/09/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92207 020-92257 031
- 9703210861 Parwards map mpt 50-459/67-05 on 970210-14 No violations noted 6ROCKMAN, K.E. Region 4 (Post 620201) 67/03/14 MCGARA, J.R. Energy Operstrone, Inc. 5pp. 92210 343-62210 958
- -470421085 inspirept 50-456/97-05 on 970210-14 No violations noted. Major eress inspected bounded inspirementation of ald TS.
  \* Plagran 4 (Post 820201). 97/03/14 11pp. 92210 948-92210 358
- \$705250171 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on 970525 to decase NRC enforcement policy as applied to honoscalated enforcement VASQUEZAL Region 4 (Post 820201) \$7703/20 Region 4 (Post 820201) 17pp 9207-061-92307-067
- 8769190199 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Erosion From Continument Subtoundstions at Nuclear Power Plants," MARTRALT 97/03/21 Coneclidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92/27/03/202257042

- 9703190939 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Feature of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications "
  MARTINUT 97/03/21 Controlleted Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 9/2257 p.83-42257 062
- \$7002200251 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings of Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN.TT 87703/24 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 5pp. 92257-053-92257-058

## R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9708040178 Forwards States for duly performance data rept for senos 960701-1231 KNRAR J Enterpy Operations, Inc. 87702/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) Spp 91900 005-91900 009
- 9708280828 Monthly opensting rept for Feb 1997 for RBS,Unit 1 W/970311 list VMLUM4SQNI,C H . KRNS,R J Enlargy Operations, Inc. 97/02/28 7pp 92205 289-92205 294

# V. Operator Examinations

97(3040409) Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all figidate of Ots or GPs for excises power reaction to alministron of net even solvedule for operator bosining MARTINITT 97/03/06 Compoided Educin Co. of New York, to 8pp 82177-040-80-177-047

## DOCKET #8-460 WEPS# MUCLEAR PROJECT, UNIT 1

## V. Operator Examinations

B765846281 lissues NRC Administrative Ur 97-02 to all holders of OL<sub>2</sub> or CPs for ruckeer power reactions in attemption of ratifiation schedule for operator scenang MARTINITT 97/03/08 Consolidated Edigon Color New York, big Spp. B2177-040-92177-047

#### DOCKET M-461 CLINTON POWER STATION, UNIT 1

#### F. Security, medical, energymay & Tre presentes place

- \$793119997 Responds to NRC for re-valebons noted in sep rept.50-461/96-16 Corrective solitons at personnel lifeli had access to screenhouse valid great wins directed to present adequate pushficiation for combined access COHNELLW Winces Power Co. 97/103/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 4pp 92073 340-92075 343
- 8762388177 Rev 10 to "Clinton Power Station Emergency Plan"
  \* Mence Power Co. 87/09/07, 33pp. 92291 190-92291 212
- \$703190367 Informs that change 11/3 to new 10 of Clinton Power Station emerginary plan does not decrease offectivimess of emergency plan & continues to meet std of 10CFR50 47(b) & requirements of App E to Part 50 NRC approval not required CREEQ.JF Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/13 CONNELLW Minors Power Co 2pp 92159:006-92153:007
- \$70249952 Forwards map rept 50-461/97-02 on 970108-10 & 31 & forwards NDV CALDWELL L. Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/13 CDMMELL,W Minos Power Co-3pp 92164 215-9218-245
- -9708190359 Inap rept 50-461/97-02 on 990108-10 & 31 Welsteins noted. Major areas inspected renew of EP programum aspect of plant support.
  \* Region 3 (Poel 820201) | 97/03/13 | 24p | 92184 222-92184 245
- \$703298662 Revised SPPs,incheding rev 2 to FE-05, "EOF Emergency Equipment," nev 3 to FE-05, "TSC Administrations Sepphent" & rev 10 to AP-02, "PS-01 Form 10,Revi\_PRC Media Response Totaln "
  \*Illenose Powitr Co 97/03/20 39pp 82261 044-92251 082

# G. Adjudicatory correspondence

- B783148884 Forwards Southwestern Blackno Cooperative 970228 request for hearing submitted in response to FR addressing Comments consideration of issuance of order approving transfer of OL from Soyland Power to Binate Power Co-HOYLE/J. C Office of the Secretary of the Commission #197 16166 97/03/05 COTTER.8 P Atomic Safety & Licensing Board Panel 19 32106 350-92106 357
- -9703140972 Petron for feeve to exercise of Southwestern Blacks: CooperativeUnc.\* Requests that Commission grant petron for leave to intervene & grant other ratiof se Commission deems appropriate W/Contricate of Sec POSTAR,M. Affection Not Assigned POSTAR,M. Duncas, Western, Meter & Participe, P.C. (formerly Concas, Western, 97/102/28. Commissioners (Post 760110) 7pp. 92106.951-92108.957.
- 8783140053 Discusses because 970223 Polition for Logiet to Intervene in ILPR.Soyland Power Cooperative.house transferper 10CFR50 50 & 60 Petropy does not constitute separate request for hearing W/Cartificate of Sico Served on 970310 POSTAR,M. Illimos. Power Co. POSTAR,M. WesterSERS,R. Durson, Westberg, Miller & Permittoka, P.C. (formerly Durson, Westberg & Miller). F127 16133 67705/07 Office of the Secretary of the Commission. 4pp. 92106 524-92106 527
- 9703140060 Exteblahment of Alomic Selety & Licensing Board \* Soard being established in following proceeding to rule on patitions for leave to interview and/or requests for heavings Centrals of Sho and Served on 970307 COTTES,8 P. Atomic Safety & Licensing Seard Parel: \$187,18160-97/03/07, 4pp 92106-340-92106-343.

- 9703140645 Decutate Icenset request for termination of hearing on bosines transfer Licenses moves Board to terminate proceeding W/Certificate of Svic POSTARAM , WENNETRO, R. Duncan, Washarg, Miller & Pembrote, P.C. (formerly Duncan, Wenberg & Miller) 197 16199 87/03/11 OEWEY,L. Allowin Safety & Licensing Board Panel 5pp 92106 20240/106 305
- 8783148080 Memorandum & order (letteransing proceeding)\* Grants Southwestern Electro Cooperative 970311 motion to terrimists proceeding & demises 970228 pattern for listors to intervene W/Certificate of Suc Served on 970311
  SOULWISHING P. MISPHYLT TO Above Salety & Losething Soird Panel #197
  18202 97/03/11 Affiliation Not Adequed Spp 92105 315-92105 319

#### A incurance & indurantly information.

9708180841 Submits into ne property demaga insurance coverage for Clinton Power Station TELTHORIST\_P.J. Mindle Power Co. 97/09/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 1p. 92191 357-92191 357

#### 1C. Utility Final Safety Analysis Seport (PSAII) & smends

9795139090 Informs that decemon made to de-control off-site UFSAR manuals due to identified quality deficiency in linetang of recept acids for UFSAR updates Offsate capies proposed to be deleted from controlled copy inting shown as automated 8YRD, R M Setting Operations, Inc. 97/03/03 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green app. 92129 136-92125 139

#### P. Operating Scenes stage documents & correspondence

- 8709090638 Ack receipt of 970212 fir in response to NPC required for into did 981909 persuant to 10CFRS0 54(f) ve edegracy & evalabling of design between the No eddfronal info needed PICKETT\_DV 97/02/28 TELTHORST\_PJ Minor 97/02/28 TELTHORST,P.J. Mirrors Power Co. 3pp 91932:384-
- 5765196988 Forwards emend 114 to bosines NPF-62 & safety evaluation. Amend revises OL to reflect transfer of Soyland Power Cooperatives 13.21-percent remonity ownership of CPS to ILPR PICKET-PJ throns Power Co. 4pp. 92177.845-92177.380
- -8703190358 Amend 114 to Iscense NFF-62 severing CIL to reflect trensfer of Scyland Power Cooperations 13 21-percent responsy overleading of CPS to ILFR CCLLINS,S.J. 87/03/13 3pp 82177 349-92177 558
- -9703190369 Safety evaluation supporting amend 114 to feature NPF-62 \* 97/03/13 Spp 92177 356-92177 360
- 8783205535 Forwards order approving transfer of boance NPF-62,for plant/Jint 1 PICKETT,D V 97/03/13 TELTHORST,P J Blacks Power Co 4pp 92304 293-
- -9793290549 Order approving Wanador of Icones NPF-82 for plantUnit 1
  \* Binos Power Co 97/03/13 COLUMS,S.J. 7pp 92204 297-92204 303
- 6703206166 Forwards Rev 5 to 1 App IV Second 10-Yr Interval Intervice Exten Plant\* & Rev 19 to "App V Second 10-Yr Interval Plants & Valve Testing Program Flant\* TELTHORST.P.J. ISS United Inc., (formard) force Eachina Light & Power Co). 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Second Sec
- -9703200175 Rev 5 to 1 App IV Second 10-Yr Interval Inservace Exam Plan 1 Wiscontin Electric Power Co 98/07/10 131pp 92211 012-92211 142
- -8703290160 Rev 19 to "App Y Second 10-Yr Interval Pump & Valve Tepang Program Pien." " Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 98/08/14 85pp. 92211 143-92211 225.
- 8793208207 Provides 180-day response to GL 96-05, "Penodic Verification of Design-Basis Capability of SR MOV's" CONTROLLY Record Power Co 97/09/14 Document Control Branch (Document Con-trol Design 3pp 92212 290 92212 293
- (FRS808245 Confirms plans to coorbust and meeting on 970320 to discuss current ex-lembs at CPS, status of CPS Startup Readment Action Plan, & schedule for complet-ing Action Plan Series WhiteFI-G C Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/03/14 CONNELL,W Rance Power Co 2pp 92189-033-82189-004
- 8783258047 Forwards "CPS CCLR for fielded 5 Cycle 7." nev D TDLTHORST/P J Minos Power Co 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 2pp 92250 846-92250-271
- -9709250848 Rev O to "CPS COLR for Releast 5 Cycle 7 " ROWE, S.L., PENG, S.J. Wances Power Co. 97/03/20 22pp 92250250-92250271

# Q. Inspection reports, III. Bulletine & correspondence

- E703858062 Forwards map rept 50-461/96-12 on 960930-970123 Virilatione noted being considered for escalabled antioxoment action. Prindisplannel antioxoment conference actionalised for 970920 to descuss violations. CALDWELL\_I. Region 3 (Poet 820201) 97/02/27 CONNELL\_W Region Power Co. 4pp 91971 131-91971 157.
- -9703080868 Inspired 56-461/96-12 on 980990-970123 No welstons noted Allejon strate Inspected reviewed croumblepose terrourching swint Problems apparent wolfson of Relations Relation Work Plan 95-01 in enhance mile dyweld clumg relating "Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/27 23pp 91671 135-91871 157
- \$703119097 Responds to MRC for re-wellstorm noted in imap rept 50-481/98-16 Corrective actions off personnel that had access to acreenticuse with area were directed to present access publication for continued access CONNELL W Binos Power Co 97/03/03 Cocument Control Branch (Cocument Control Desk) 4pp 82073 340-92073 343

- 9763949265 NRC into Notice 97-006, "Westmaneau in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Raffling Secondary Sele of Dry Once-Through SGs."

  8847TRUTT 87/03/94 Consolidated Educa Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92035
- 9703648938 NRC Info Motor 97-007, "Problems Identified Dunny General Lir 89-10 Closecut inspe-97/03/96 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92098 212-00036 226
- 9763146142 NRC Into Notice 97-008, "Potential Fadures of General Section Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents" MARTHLTT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92267-001-
- BTRS160143 NRC Info Notice 97-009, "Institiquate Mass Steam Safety Velve (MSSV) Seporate & Performance leaves Associated W/L, and MSSV Infot Piping " MARTM,TT 97/03/12 Corsolidated Educin Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-
- 8783146144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Contracts in Contracts Contentmental." MARTINI,TT 97/05/13 Consolidated Edecin Co of New York, Inc. 1200 92257 020-92257 031
- \$783198382 Forwards map rept 50-481/97-02 on 970108-50 8 31 8 forwards NOV CALDWELL\_IL Region 3 (Foet \$20201) 97/03/13 CCMMELL\_W Sanon Power Co 3pp 62164 218-92184 245
- erransessé Notice of violation from resp on 970106-10 à 31 Wolation notati condition rept (1-94-10-002) des 940180 à result on 941003, adopted that backep metabrologi-cal tower ward appeal à vivad direction senèces were expensable. \* Region 3 (Post 620001) 97/03/13 1p 92184 221-82184 221
- -6798/194869 kmp vept 50-461/87-02 on 900106-10 & 31 Vicinoune noted Major entate improced nevers of EP programum aspect of plant support. \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 87/08/13 24p 82164 222-92184 245
- 9703280169 Forwards Roy 5 to "App IV Second 10-Yr Interval Inverses Exam Plan" & Roy 19 to "App V Second 10-Yr Interval Purits & Valve Teating Program Plan" TELTHORST.P.J 168 United to , (formerly force Sectine Light & Power Co) 97/03/ 14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 3pp 192211-098-92211 288
- -6783206175 Rev 5 to "App IV Second 10-Vr Interval Inservace Exam Plas \* Wascomm Secting Power Co. 86/07/10, 13100, 92211, 012-92211, 142
- -8789908180 Rev 19 to "App V Second 10-Yr Interval Pump & Valve Teeting Program Plan " \* Wisconsin Electric Power Co 94/08/14 httpp: 92211 143-92211 228
- 9709190158 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cornent Evasion From Containment Subfounds-tions at Nuclear Power Plants." HARTINIT 97/09/21 Connectedated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257-032-9287-042
- 9703160136 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 92-027, "Thormally Induced Applicated Applications 8 Faiure of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications 8 AA4TTMLT 97/03/2/2 Consolidated Educer Co of New York, Inc. 10pp. 92257-043-92207-052
- 97/03/80031 NEC trifo Notice 97-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIN, T 97/03/26 Consolidated Edean Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257 058-92257 058

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 9709250679 "Acresi Occupational Radiation Exposure Rept for Period of 960101-1231 " W/970520 N; TELTHORIST,P.J Illinois Power Co. 96/12/31 3pp. 82252 116-62252 116
- 9702120849 Monthly operating papt for Feb 1997 for Clinton Power Station,Unit 1 W/ 970907 N DEMARKWE, TELTHORST.F.J Minors Power Co 97/02/28 5pp 92125 098-92125 102

# 5. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- \$709090824 LER 97-003-00 on 9701@i,deconsaction of chartest E dabby calefied second BHM the signal to reactor protection sys (RPS) Caused by personnel error WR submit supplemental rept to identify cause & CA W/970225 for SEDEOND, R.B., CORNIGLLW Binow Power Co 97/02/25 Spc 92039-096-
- 9703040462 Part 21 migst ris regulated power transformer 1AP7SERT tripping sentinit times Caused by addition of step load from low or no load condition Will discontrol four potentially effected transformers from Dw 2 electrical sys CCNNRELL, W littings Power Co 97/02/27 Sociement Control Branch (Document Control Desk) Spp 92039 245-92039 247
- 9703110864 LERI 97-004-00 on 970204,laided to properly implement TS SR 3 6 6 3 3 due to madequate procedure Revised travallance procedure to verify valves closed W/970306 for LAKEBRANK,S. CONNELL,W Harcie Power Co 97/03/06 6pp 92108 118-92109 117

# 170 DOCKETED ITEMS

- 9703369100 LER 97-005-00 on 800829,sevenment containment peretrations succeptable to thermally induced over-pressuration attended Cases usknown Peristrations not required for post-LOCA dramed W/970313 ftr
  HAVERSONLED. CONNELLW Minos Power Co. 97/08/13 6pp 92237 195-92237 170
- 9703298077 LER 87-008-00 on 97021B/ack of coordination of 120 volt non-sale abut-down carcast breakers in distribution panels w/shutdown carcast breakers causes plant to be outside 45 beas Corrected circuit breaker problems W/970320 ftr TOCKSTENLO 9 , CONNELLY Manos, Power Co 97/03/20 Spp 92275-053-92275-067

#### V. Operator Examinations

- 9703040281 Issues NRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLS of CPs for sucle-er power reactors to elimination of nell even schedule for openitor loshsing MARTIN,1 T 97/03/05 Consolidated Edison Co of New York Inc. 3pp 32177-040-92177-047
- 9709130974 Advises that JR Kerneg license SOP-01168 temporanty removed from Inomited dates TELTHORST RJ Hance Power Co 97/03/07 BEACHAB Region 3 (Post 820201) 1p 92128 151-92128 151

#### DOCKET SH-17) PROGRES WICLEAR POWER STATION, USET 2

## F. Security, medical, exergency & fire procedure place

8783198183 Revised EPIPs, including flev 41 to table of commits & Rev 2A to EP-IP-501, "Transport of Contaminated Injurial Planconnel" " Boston Edison Co. 97/02/27, 16pp. 92189 335-92198 360

#### DOCKET STN-59-482 WOLF CREEK GENERATING STATION

# F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- 8611260016 Forwards Objectives for 1897 Wolf Creek Generaling Station Emergency Proparatives: Field Exercises scheduled for 970226 WARREN, C.C. Wolf Creek, Natidear Openging Corp. 98/11/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal) 3pp 9/2021/001425221-003
- 9763409187 Forwards encountry preparatives field councils scenario for 1997,ached-aled for 970225 which should not be released to PDR before 970303 WARRENGC Wolf Creek Nection Operating Corp. 96/19/19 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Deet), 2pp 92018 695-62018 298
- -9702160183 "1997 Field Stercies 970225" BIRK,D E., BRINKWEYERUM D., DEES,D L. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 96/ 12/12 201pp 92018 098-92018 208
- 9783179111 Revised EPIPs,including lev 4 to EPP 01-1 8,tev 12 to EPP 01-6 1,rev 6 to EPP 01-4 7,rev 15 to EPP 01-4 1, rev 2 to EPP 01-13 1,rev 15 to EPP 01-10 1,rev 2 to EP 01-1 1 11 8 rev 2 to EP 01-12-17 W/870312 ft WARREN,CC Wall Creek Nuclear Operating Corp 97/02/13 216pp 92135-054-92136 259
- 9763040664 informs that into that could appeal in ellipsia to provide plant against "insider" requestricit for design basis linest being provided to plant security manager STONE\_JC 97/02/25 MAYNARD,O L. Wolf Drack Nacion
- 8783639111 Forwards step rept 60-482/97-07 on 970203-07 No wolstone noted BROCKMAN,K E Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 MAYNARD,O ( Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Cosp. 61546-008-91949-027
- -\$708030120 http://eph.50-462/97-07 on 870203-07 No volutions noted Major areas impacted framewer physical executity program, including updated FSAA records & repts, testing & meant, assessment ada, dataction ada-poolecant erres & vital area in Pegent 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/26 15pp 81949 013-91948-027
- 9763130406 Informs that NRG approve not required.IAW 10CFR50 64(p) ne change to plant accustly plan
  BATEMAN, M.H. 97/03/11 MAYNARID,O.L. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp.
  2pp 92109294-92109295
- 9703240919 Forwards used might 50-482/97-02 on 970224-27 Ord exercise weathness with identified for implifedance informatility. A particular communications in technique support wes deputified for intelligence treatments a service.

  LAW 10CPR80.App E W F2 gt.

  BROCKMANI,K E Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/08/14 MAYNARD,O L. Worll Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. Spp. 92237 904-92237 929

  BROCKMANI,K E Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/08/14 MAYNARD,O L. Worll Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. Spp. 92237 904-92237 929

  BROCKMANI,K E Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/08/14 MAYNARD,O L. Worll Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. Spp. 92237 904-92237 929
- -6746240023 insp rept 50-482/97-02 on 970224-27 Violanous noted. Major areas especial activities in control room estudios, lecturical support ctr/operations support of 8-EOF. igion 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/14 22pp 62237 000-92237 030
- \$780240179 Ack completion of loanning action of GL 92-06, "Thermo-Lag 390-1 Fire Samere," dtd 921217 & requeste to retain all documentation related for future NRC audits & resp \$TONE\_JC 97/09/20 MAYNARD,O.L. Wolf Creek Neclear Operating Cosp 4pp 92231 001 92231 004

# K. Utiky First Salety Analysis Report (FRAR) & separate

- 9703178916 Forwards rev 10 to Updated SAR for Well Creek unduding specific techniques a several editorial changes. MUDROCH A Well Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 97/05/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 31pp 92139/001-92142/335
- -9703179020 Rev 10 to updated SAR for Wolf Oreak \* Wolf Creek Nacion Operating Cosp. 97/03/11 1,396pp. 92139 032 92142 536

# P. Operating Scenae stage documents & correspond

- 8780879186 Requests withdrawal of 981203 application for antend to trouve requesting change to engineered seriety features actuation are materialistical Action Seatures MUERICH, R.A. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 97/92/28 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Deek). 2pp. 92031 254-82031 255
- E785129437 Ack, recorpt of 970207 response to 961009 request for mic per 100PRE0 54(5) re-adequately & expensitive of design bases artic No add) into needed STONE\_IC 97/03/08 MAYNARD/O-L Wolf Chair Nuclear Operating Corp 2pp 207/8-263-92079-264
- 979/3149080 Submits add stric for SRO re-license renewal Enci withheld 8A4YHARD,O.L. Wolf Casek Fluctor Operating Cosp. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deald). 1p. 92128 221-92128 221
- \$793149192 Informs that Wineps, "Wolf Creek Incomplete Red Interior During Cycle 6,Informs Right on Insp. Pasuits & Roof Cause, Rev 1," will be withheld from public destination request STONE\_IC 97/03/07 LIPARULO,N J Westinghouse Electric Corp Spp 92115 343-92115 346
- 9703160228 Comment opposing proposed NRC GL 97-XX "Loss of Reactor Coolant Inventory & Associated Potential For Loss of Emergency Mitigation Functions White an Shutdown Condition" BARONA R Termessee Valley Authority 97/XX/14 Rules & Oractives Review Branch (Foel 920323) 4pp 92152 260-92152 263
- \$703208267 Revealed notice of withdrawel of application for amend to facility operating teams INPF-42.Amend would change ref to Action Statement for 4em 7 b,RINST Level 1970 97/03/17 MAYNARD,OL. Walt Creek Nuclear Operating Cosp Spp 92205 140-92205 144
- -8793308364 Notice of withdrawal of application for amend to facility operating license STONE J C 97/03/17 2pp 92206 143-82205 144
- \$79520688 Summary of 970212 numering w/Wolf Chink Nuclear Operating Corp to de-cate status of tourising actions currently under review by NRRI staff & to decade sp-corrup requests denoted by learness STONE\_J C 97/03/17 8pp 92204/341-92204/346
- 879:3208387 Forwards 180 day response to GL 96-06, "Penodic Ventication of Design Basic Capability of Salety Related 460" " MUENCH,R.A. Wolf Creek Nacient Operating Corp. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) 7pp 92211 365-92211 381
- 9703240007 Application for amond to Acense NPF-42,revening TS SR 4.5.2c to clerity when containment entry visual into an required.
  MUENCH,R A. Wolf Creek Number Operating Corp. 97/08/18 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Dead) 12pp 92241 283-12241 296
- -9704240104 Proposed tech space revising TS SR 4.5.2 a to cliently when continuously study into a requisite.
   Worl Creek (Auchier Operating Cop. 67/05/16, 2pp. 92241 295-92241 296.
- 6793246165 Application for amond to bosses NPF-42,reusing TS Section 5.3 1,5xel as-partitions to effore use of elternate 2r based fuel discloning half ZPR,O AMENICH,R A. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 67/08/18. Document Control Branch (Occurrent Control Deals) 13pp 92241 266-92241 269.
- 4703340107 Proposed tech space, evering TS Section 5.3 1,3uol essembles to allow use of elements 27-based faul clading read ZRIUD

   \*Wolf Creak Nuclear Operating Corp. 97/03/18. 2pp. 82241 281-82241 282.
- 9703240175 Forwards corrections to TS States pp of amend 92 to WO36 TSs MUENCH,R A. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 97/03/19. Document Branch (Document Control Deck). 2pp. \$2242 255-92242 259 nem Control
- -9703240177 Proposed tech apace Bases op reflecting corrections to rel made on Bothe pp \* Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Cosp 97/03/19 3pp 92242 257-92242 258
- 8783246178 Ack completion of licensing action of GL 92-06, "Thorno-Ling SSD-1 Fire Barming," did 921217 & requests to felten all documentation related for totans NRC Barmins," did 921217 & sequests to filtern all documentation related for fature NRC system on app. STORE, C. 97/CS/20 MAYNARD,O.L. Wolf Orest Nuclear Opening Corp. 400-92231 001-92231 004
- 763278186 Forwards response to 970130 RAI in assemblem request to 1007970.24 for onlocality economic fromtons MAYNARD,O.L. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 87/08/21 Document Control Brinch (Decument Control Denis) Epp 82268 086-92266 089
- 9783278282 Application for emend to Liberiae NPF-42,winting Tech Specy 6.8.6b as re-actor coolean pump Bywhell wap program to provide exception to exam requirements in Fig. Budle 1.14, Rev 1, "Reactor Coolean Pump Psychost Integrity" MLFRCALF.A. Work Creek Neclear Operating Corp. 97783/21 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 12pp 92287.337-92267.351
- --0702270236 Proposed tech epecs in search content pump flywhest map program
  -- Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 97/08/21 2pp 92267 350-92267 351
- 8780276875 Describes changes to ECCS evaluation models & estimated effect on limiting ECCS analysis for 1936 IAW critims & reporting requirements of 10CFR50-46 (a)(i) & b)
  MLENCH,R A Worl Crock Nacion Operating Corp 97/09/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 3pp 82268-046-92268-083

# Q. Inspection reports, III Building & correspondence

8789848084 Forwards into right 50-482/87-01 on 970113-17 No wotshore noted BROCKMAN(K © Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/92/24 MAYNARD,O L Wolf Creek Nu-cless Operating Corp. 5pp. 91956-001-91956-028

- 479304055 Insp rept 60-482/97-01 on 470113-17 No volutions noted Major areas. nspecied engeleering & plant support Plagon 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 23pp 91965 006-91955 028
- 679306117 Forwards map rept 50-982/97-67 on 970303-07 Ne wolstone noted 6ROCKMAN,KE Region 4 (Poet 930201) 97/02/95 MAYNARO,O L. Wolf Creek Nu-clear Operating Corp. Spp. 91949-006-91949-027
- 6765038130 insp. rept 50-482/97-07 on 970203-07 No weightone noted Major areas segmented fromtee physical security program, including updated PSAR reporte & repts. beting & struct, assessmented seds. description ade-prosected cross & vital area.

  \* Region 4 (Post 520201) 97/02/26 15pp 91948 013-01046 027
- PB0000164 Ack recept of 670110 ftr informing NRC of steps laken to correct violations noted in imp rept 55-452/95-23 in mapones to NRC ftr did 951213 implementation of corrective actions will be reviewed during felters repetition DYEFU.6 Region 4 (Post 60001) 97/05/28 MAYHARD,O.L. Wolf Creek Nacional Optimizing Corp. 5pp. 91970 023-61970-082
- Psassnaté Responds to MRC 970180 ftr re-violations noted in imprepts 80-482/96-24 Cornective actions argenously, seviced vendor instrumi MA021-0065, spindle nut coller per mataliad on valve AEVOV46, Performance Improvement Requiset 97-0063 in-
- mparo MAYMARD,O.L. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 7pp. 93016 332-82016 338
- 9709080949 Forwards map rept 50-882/97-95 on 970126-31 No violations noted: 6ROCKMAN,KE Paggos 4 (Post 920201) 97/03/03 MAYNARD,D L Wolf Creek Mu-olest Operating Corp. 6pp. 91970 958-91870 072
- -8709068150 kmp rept 50-482/97-05 on 970128-31 No vicitions noted. Major erees respected impressing & plant support. \* Region 4 (Fost 820201) 97/03/03 10pp 91970-053-91970-072
- B783048285 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Westercase in Parth-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Retiling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side."

  MARTER, T 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 82035
- 979595939 Forwards RAI re-plant/second (0-yr internal ISI program plant & associated requests for retell STDNEUF 97/03/04 MAYNAFID,O-L. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 5pp. 91899-178-91999-182
- #793110 1927 Ack recept of 970228 in enforming NRC of shape taken to correct violations noted in ever right 55-465/96-24 HOWELLAT Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 MAYNARD,O.L. Wolf Creak Nuclear Operating Corp. 4pp. 92020 007-92020 017
- 8783949536 NPIC Info Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During George Ur 80-10. Clossout Inspe 97/09/06 Conedictried Edeon Co of New York, Inc 14pp 92035:212-92035-225
- 8783436152 Forwards map ropt 50-452/97-04 on 870111-0222 5 NOV HOMELLAT Region 4 (Post 820201) 87/02/10 MAYNARD,OL Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. Sep. 92076 046-92076 073
- -B709130166 Notice of violation from irrep on 970111-0222 Violation noted on 950725,876 supervisor logged feature of C3 Value EF H-V003A to close on demand.but Enied to recognize Brief feature requilled in series with 75 across extrament 3.6.5 \* Region 4 (Final 803201) 97/03/10 4pp 92076 050-42076 053
- -9703180163 (nep rept 50-482/97-04 on 970111-0222 Violations noted Major areas reported operations.mast.angereining & plant support.

  \* Region 4 (Fost 820201) 97/03/10 18pp 92078 054-92076 073
- \$783.540.142 MRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potential Fakures of General Electric Magna-Blast Croux Breaker Subcomponents." Blast Circuit Swedow Subcomponents."
  MARTHN.T 97/09/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257:001-92257:000
- 8783146148 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Albur Steam Safety Visite (ASSV) Selected & Performance Issues Associated W/Long (ASSV) Intel Piping." MAINTHUTT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edition Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257
- 97031e0144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corrosion in Concrete Contain-MART/N,TT 97/03/13 Conscientation Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 080-92257 031
- 7002±0018 Forwards map right 50-482/87-02 on 970224-27 Own moreons weakness right state for maffective estimate & actional constructions in technical support IAW 900FREX.App E W F 2 g. SEROCKMANUK E Region 4 (Post 880201) 97/03/14 MAYNARD,O t. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. Spp. 92237 004-92237 030
- -9709340923 Irap rept 50-492/97-02 on 970224-27 Violetoria noted Major mese rispected activistic in control room simulator, fectivical support ctr/operations support Cir & EOF \* Raigion 4 (Fost 820201) 97/03/14 22pp 92237 009-92237 090
- 8703246837 Application for amond to forme NPF-42, www.g TS SR 4.5.2.c to claimly white configurated withy requal map is negated.
  MLFROER A. Well Creals Nuclear Operating Corp. 97/05/18. Coccessor Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Deep) 12pp 92241.283-92241.296
- #002840101 Proposed lech specic/awaing TS SR 4 5 2 c to dainly when continuent arity visual map is required.
  "Wolf Creek Recient Operating Corp. 97/03/18. 2pp. 92241,295-92941 296.
- 9783289171 Forwards documentation of releting conducted in Region 4 office on 970926 to details BPIC inforcement bolicy to applied to nonteceleted enforcement VASCUEZ/M. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97709/20 Region 4 (Post 820201) 17pp 92297 061-92297 097

- #780108196 NRC bits Notice 97-011, "Cement Brown From Continument Subfounda-tions at Nuclear Power Plants."

  MARTIRLT 97/02/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp
- Restablish Suppl 1 to NRC Into Holice 95-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging 5 Februar of ITE/Gould AC Rolling Used in Safety Related Applications," MAJITIN,TT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 D43-02257 058
- STORETORSS Application for exeend to License NPF-42, revising Tech Spece 6-8-5b re-re-actor coclent pump Synthesi map program to provide exception to exem requirements in Fleg Sucie 1 14, Rev 1, "Reactor Coclent Pump Physical Integrity" MLEFCK/FI A. Wolf Creek, Nuclear Operating Corp 97/03/21 "Desument Control Stranch (Dogument Control Deak) 12pp 92267/397-92267/357
- -9793279825 Proposed tech speca re-reader coolent pump #ywheel step program
  \* Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp 97/03/21 2pp 92267 350-92267 351
- 9702200221 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Delicent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants h. "Letterent Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants h. NaARTIRLT 97/03/24 Consolidated Edecin Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257-053-92257-058

#### R. Feriadio operating reports & related correspondence

- 9703180824 Monthly operating rept for Feb (997 for Wolf Creek Generating Station W/ 970312 for WARRENCC Woll Creak Nuclear Operating Corp 97/02/28 7pp 92180-244-92190-250
- 8703170110 Forwards "Annual SER 12 for Jan-Dec 1996," for Wolf Creek Generating MILENCH, R.A. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 97/09/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Cest) 1p 92153 052-92153 293
- 4783179118 "Arquel SER 12 for Jun-Duo 1996," for Wolf Greek Generating Station.

  " Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 98/12/31 211pp. 22163 083-92159 259
- 6703180617 Forwards disk containing "WCGS Annual Exposure Rept for 1996" W/o enci WARREN,CC Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Cosp 97/09/12 1p 92199-232-

# 8. Reportable accorrences, LERs & related correspondence

B783140095 LER 97-004-00 on 970205, lasted to ecounterly perform configurated that Counted by moonted start-up procedure Revised applicable procedures & performed required LET W/970307 in PLANIES/ANAPD, MAYNARD, O.L. Write Creek Nuclear Operating Corp. 97/03/07 Spp. 92217 229-82217 233

# V. Courator Examinations

- 6783940011 Innere NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors so obtaination of netticated educate for operator locations MAPTINLT 97/03/06 Correctioned Education Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177-940-92177-947.
- \$700219390 Requests that linked personnel be administered ease for Serior Reactor Operator during week of 970414 WARRENCC World Oresk Nacional Operating Corp. \$7703/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) top \$2235.200.42235.201

# DOCKET STW-66-663 CALLAWAY PLANT, UNIT 1

- F. Security, emdical, emergency & fire protection place
- 9790049084 informs that NRC notifying all nuclear power reactor icomess of potential problem irrobung protected was access control sys that may exact at site THOMAS, K.M. 97/02/20 SCHWELL,D Umon Electric Co 2pp 91646.240-
- 9783288317 Summary of 970220 receiving w/old in June 1997 operatorial indeputation PRODUCTION WISHESTON AT COMM. THOMAS.K.M. 07/03/27 4pp 92275 358-92275 358

# Н. Селеты соггосромденов

8793130186 Responds to 970122 to responding to NRC 970121 for re-investigation rept 4-0-1555 DYERUE Region 4 (Fout 826201) 97/03/11 HAPPIS,D.A. ARbeiton Not Assigned 2pp 92080 002-92080 208

# L Financial inform

|**\*\*P\$390636** "1898 Annual Rept for Union Biochto" W/970318 for | BCHMELL\_D F Union Bealing Co. 98/12/31 46pp 92262 226-92262 275

# J. Insurance & Indometry Information

\$703040226 Forwards cash flow projection & carbication to satisfy guarantee of pay-ment of retrospective premiums as required by regulation.por requirements of 10CFR140.21 SCHWELL\_D F Union Electric Co. 97/02/19 DW/97Z,1 3pp 91960 194-91960 196

#### P. Courating Roome stein downers & correspondence

- 9703190121 Forwards lost repts from previous proprietary status FTCRV 98/ 0077;FTCRV96/0099 & FTCRV96/0106 SCH0HELLDF Union Electic Co. 97/05/25 Document Control Branch (Occurrent Control Debt) 2pp 32045 001-62046 032
- -- #703160141 "Tests to Determine Ampsoty Densing Factors for Sectional Conductors Instituted in 1" & 4" Denmar Rigid Steel Conducts Encapeutated by KM1 Dermatt One H Replacement Nati "
  PALISTER, AYLINGUP FTCF1/96/0577 85/12/11 139pp 92048-003-0034-10.
- -9703190655 "Test to Determine Ampacary Dessing Factor for Electrical Conductors in enabled as 600mm is 101mm x 9650mm Long Cable Tray Endependented by KMI1 Day matt Tires H Replacement Matti "FALLISTERS", AYLINGLD P FTCPI/98-0108 96/12/11 106pp 92045 267-82045 657
- 9462219118 Lists IPEs being sent under separate cover for use in performing work on IPE Risk Imagins program DRCUREALT Severe Accident issues Granch (860717-941217) FBN W-8168 94/05/16 CAMP.A.L. Sende Metoral Laboratones
- 8765190828 Ach receipt of 970806 response to 961009 request for refore adequacy & evelubility of design bases who per 10CFR50 54(\$ No add also needed at the pres THOMASK ME 97703/06 SCHMELL.DF Users Electro Co 2pp 92107.308-82107.340
- #783190409 Responds to GL 96-05, "Penodic Verification of Design-Swist Capability of Safety-Related MOVe" School Control Search (Decument Control Search (Decument Control Search (Decument Control Death) 5pp 92205-352-92205-359

#### Q. Inspection reports, IE Builtièles & correspondents

- 878839601 Submits comments on proposed GL on "Effectiveness of Uttrasoric Testing Systems is insentice trap Programs"

  NASUMOCD Used Blocks Co 87/02/27 Document Control Binnich (Document Control Digit) 4pp 51955 251-81956 254
- 8743868298 Act receipt of 970210 fir informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations added in imap rept 50-463/96-14 on 970176
  HOMELL, A.T. Region 4 Float 820201) 97/02/27 SCHNELL D.F. Urson Electric Co-Spp 91958 205-91956 213
- \$753406119 Fernands error trept 50-463/97-03 on 970105-0215 & notice of WOMSON Yightion envolved higher to sufficience & document approval for licensed operations in the control in the c
- -9709080127 Imap rept 50-463/97-03 on 970105-0215 Violegons noted Major areas inspected operations, mandamente, engineering & plant support Flagon 4 \$Post 620001) 97/02/26 14pp 91995 147-91996 142
- 8763868285 Forwards map rept 50-483/97-04 on 970127-31 No violations noted BROCKMAN,K.E. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/28 SCHRELL,D.F. Urson Electric Co. 4pp 91999 329-91989 847
- -9703060249 Impo repl 50-493/97-04 on 970127-31 No vicializms noted fateur anegorespected routine lange previous program to marktain occupational exposures ALARA, teaming & qualifications of reduction protection organizations "Region 3 (Post 620601) 97/02/26 14pp 91989 934-91989 347
- 9703048265 NRC into Notoe 87-905, "Westingues in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through 9Gs "
  MAPTING T 97/08/04 Controllated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 3pp. 92035
- \$70904839 MRC Into Noisce 97-007, "Problems identified During Germino Lin 88 10 Closecul Inspin" MARTIN, T.Y. 97/08/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 92036-212-92036-225
- 9708165116 Amende nieponite to 651212 for re-violations noted in map rept 50-483/96-11 Corrective actions Operations will nivele OTN-EG-00001 & Operator Logis to entities CCW Syst design parameters for Bow 3 temperature are properly registered AFFOLTER,RIF Union Electric Co 97/09/07 Continent Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 4pp 92137-240-92137-243
- 9763170836 Informs that all actions required by NRC Bulletin 89-001 listes been completed SCHWELLOF Union Sector: Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek). Spp. 92159 549-92159 351
- 8708140142 NRC Into Nobos 97-008, "Potential Failure of General Stoctic Magne-Blact Crowt Breaker Subcomponents" 8AATTING T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 001-82987 010
- 9763146142 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (USSV) Selpowis & Performance lesues Associated W/Long MSSV Inlet Piping " MARTIN,T T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257 011-

- 6703166544 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Later Plate Corresson is Concrete Continuments" MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-9257 001
- \$703290107 Forwards response to violations noted in Imp Rept 50-463/98-10 Compotive actions failure to incorporate span & phase rotation critisms into guidence procedure for sating of point ECT probe and identified limit after outlage SCHRELL, D.F. Union Electric Co. 97/03/13, Document Control Branck (Document Control Debt), 5pp 82212-334-92212-342
- 8793260855 Responds to NRC 970228 fit is violations noted in imp rept 50-463/97-GS Corrective actions violation has been decuesed with operations management personal SCH951L.D.F. Umon Becinc Co. 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control David, 4pp. 92252 056-92252 069
- 6792256171 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on 670225 to directe fiffic antercement policy se applied to nonescalated enforcement, VASQUEZ,N Flegon 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/20 Region 4 (Post 820201) 17pp 92227 081-92237 087
- 8783190136 MRC Into Notice 97-971, "Centent Enteron From Continguest Subfoundatons at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINITY 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison On of Histor York, Inc. 11pp 9297-032-92257-042
- 8783199139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 82-927, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Federic Of IE/Could AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications" IMARTINET 17/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257
- \$703208281 NPC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Countries at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIRITY 97/05/24 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257-069-92257-068
- \$705258282 Ack mostpl of \$70307 for informing NRIC of steps taken to correct including noted in map repl 50-468/96-11 GWYNNI,T P. Region 4 (Rost 820201) \$7709/24 SCHNELL,D.F. Union Electric Co-5pp 92277 D01-82277 D10-8
- 9709360296 Ack recept of 970914 in informing NRC of steps taken to correct volutions noted in map 50-483/97-03 Review of implementation of corrective actions will be done during laters map (94/11NLTP Report 4 (Frost 820201) 97/03/25 SCHMELL D.F. Urson Electric Co Spp. 92265182-92265 170

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- \$P03040229 Forwards fitness for duty serm-annual performance data rept for period sector 1 1291 PEEPY\_JR Ureon Electric Co. 97/02/25. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 5pp 91980 191 91960 165
- \$793900066 Forwards "Cellaney Plant Exposure & Monitoring Rept for 1996." Rept required to implicate requires of splication adenty straights of machine cooleant syst at limits of TS 3.4.5 exceptables. SCHRELIUS F. Umon. Standard Co. 87/02/26. Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post \$41217). 2pp. 92047.383-92047.967.
- -8703109061 "Callaway Plant Personnel Exposure & Monticung Rept for 1896" \* Union Electric Co. 86/12/31 | app. 82047-825-82047-357
- B793123129 Monthly operating rept for Feb 1997 for Cellavray Plant, Unit 1 W/970305 Br HOLMESJM A., AFFOLTERUR D. Union Electric Co. 97/02/28 6pp 92125-087-82125-082

# V. Operator Examinations

- 9703069119 Forwards was rapt 50-482/97-03 on 970105-0215 & noises of viciation Wolfston swotwed faiture to authorize & document approved for technical approved overtime trinitations HOWELLA T Region 4 (Foet 820201) 97/02/25 SCHMEULOF Union Electric Co-Spp 81995 141-81999 352
- -6703060123 Notice of violation from pap on 970106-0215 Violation noted on 970123,mapscops wignified live licensed operators exceeded overfane limits by sorting greater than 24 hours in a 46-hour penod w/o pnor approval & documentation \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/28 2pp 91996 145-01998 145.
- #7#36###251 Issues NRC Administrative Ur 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors to elementon of net exem schedule for operator learning MAFTIN.TT 97/03/96 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Mc 3pp 92177 040-92177 047

# DOCKET STN-10-446 SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT, UNIT 1

- F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans
- \$78320000 Foreside Amend 11 to "Fire Hazards Analysis Rept."
  CLONINGER,7 H. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/10 Decument Control Branch
  (Document Control Deak). 4pp. 82215.001-82216.126
- -4793200084 Amend 11 to "Fire Hezards Analysis Rept"
  " Houston Lighting & Power Co 97/08/10 488pp 92215-005-92216-128

- \$703395416 Records extensived temporary addendum four to physical security plan. Rev. 7A.Temporary addendum four described measures taken during corest activities enviousled with infruence detailed syst upgrade project.
  \$145974.RU.J.J. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/08/16 Document Control Branch (Document Control Detail 2pp. 92299-929-9299-90)
- 9795260571 Forwards RAI to 100FR50 app Ridemation request for fire uses. 7.04mt.prits 1 & 2 ALEXION,TW 97/09/24 COTTLE.WT Houston Lighting & Power Co. 4pp 92247 336-92247 339

## H. Gameral exercispondence

Testinoses Requests that beind of empers be made for transmitate related to South Testin Project Units 1 & 2 MARTINIALE Houston Lighting & Power Co 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp 92281 108-92291 107

## J. Insurance & Industrity Information

8793290954 Submits reprior nuclear insurance prolection.per 10CFR50 54(w)(2) ROBER,S.L. Houseon Lighting & Power Co. 87/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 8pp 92291 108-92291 11B

#### P. Operatine license elega doperatria à correspondence

- 8703040275 Submits request for approved to allow use of ASME Section XI Code Case
  N-545, "Attemate Requirements for Qualification of VT-2 Exam Personnel Section
  XI.Dev 1." REHKUCILER, R.J. Houston Lighting 6, Power Co. 97/02/24. Document Control Briefich (Document Control Deut). 4pp. 61992 304-91992 307
- 9709070197 Provides corrected organizational start Replacement of page as: in Chapter 1 of Operations CA Plan indipated MAPTINUE Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Granch (Document Control Deet) 4pp 42014-355-92014-355
- 8703118083 Forwards response to request for add info re Steam Generator Tube Voltage-Based reper creams 80-day rept.
  THOMAS E Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/94 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) Spp. 32071 349-92073 354
- \$783130806 Ack recept of 970206 response to 961000 request for info re edequary & evaluatity of design buses who per 100FR50 54(\$ No addition needed at this time ALEXION,T W 97/03/07 COTTLE,W T Houston Lighting & Power Co 3pp 92107 366-92107 958
- 8783248169 Application for emtends to Licenses NPF-76 & NPF-80,amending Tech Specs 3/4.45 & 3.45.2 to allow installation of laser welded tube electrics as alternative to plagging distortive SG tubes CLONINSER, TH. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek). 4pp. 92241 118-92241 128
- -9709249113 Proposed Tech Spece 9/4 4 5 & 9 4 6 2 re 9/3 tube repair using laser welded streves \* Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/17, 20pp, 92241 120 82241 138
- 8783290445 Provide response to GL 98-06, "Periodic Vertication of Design-Base Ca patiently of Sarbly-Related Motor-Opinited Visites" CLONINGER,T H. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/17. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 5gp 92/29/044-92/29/046)
- #799290227 Modification of 970403 meeting w/ML&P in Rodicitie AID to discuse teams the redest submitted for convenient of South Texas Project TS KENNEDY,/IL 97/03/18 BECKNEPLW D Spp 92243-020-02243-032
- 9703290397 Notification of 970331 meeting w/with in Rockwille,MD to discuss licensees graded quality #664mm;ch eppimerbon ALEXION.TW 97/03/26 8ECXMER.W D 4pp 92278 001-92278 004

# C. Inspection reports. El Bulletins & correspondence

- 9709940395 NRC Indo Notice 97-006, "Westmesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Oper sting Procedures for Retiting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through 80s MAYTIN, TT 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92095 203-82095 211
- ETROGESSE NETC Info Notice 97-067, "Problems identified During General Lis 86-10 Closecut (maps " MARTIN, TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92045-212-92036-225
- 9703140143 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Potenbal Faiture of Garrent Section Magne-Black Circuit Bracker Subcomponents." MARTIN,T Y 97/03/12 Consolidated Educor Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92267-001
- 9703140143 NRC into Notice 97-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Salety Valve (I485V) Selbomb & Performance tesses Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " AAARTMLT T 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-011-92257-019
- 9783149144 NRC Info Notice 97-010, "Limer Plate Corresion in Concrete Contain-MARTIN,TT 97/03/13 Controlidated Edition Co of New York, Inc 12pp 92287 020-92257 031
- \$798248108 Apphoason for amenda to Liberness NPF 76 3 NPF-90,amending Toch Speca 3/4 4 5 3 3 4 6 2 to allow installation of team weight tube sharves as alterna-tive to plagging defective 3/3 fabrillation of team weight tube sharves as alterna-CLOMNGER,T H Houston Lighting & Power Co. \$7703/17 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deak). 4pp 82241 114-82241 138

- -676924611\$ Proposed Tech Specs 3/445 & 2462 m 9G lube repair using laser wanno proves \* Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/17 20pp 92241 120-92241 138
- \$703259171 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on \$70225 to discuss NRC enforcement policy as applied to nonexcalated enforcement, YASQUEZM Pregion 4 (Post 820201) \$7703720 Region 4 (Post 820201) \$7203720 Region 4 (Post 820201) \$7203720 Region 5 (Post 820201) \$7203720 Region 5 (Post 820201) \$7203720 Region 6 (Post 820201) \$720200 Region 6 (Post 820201) \$720200 Region 6 (Post 820201) \$
- 9703268225 Forwards into rep; 50-496/97 to 5 50-499/97-to on 970217-21 5 notice of violation.
  HOWELLAT Region 4 (Post 520201) 97/09/20 COTTLE,WT Houston Lighting 5 Power Co 6pp 9/2955 001-92255 026
- —6783386232 Notice of violation from irap on 970217-21 Violation noted contempation auritary ware not performed to determine concentration or quantities of radioactive mitteraction primary total of SG phor to start of world. \*\*Hegion 4 (Post &20201) 97/03/20 2pp 92256 007-92256 008
- 676526241 hep repts 50-486/97-10 & 50-496/97-10 on 970217-21 Violetons noted Major areas respected argenering & plant support \*\* Fegon 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/20 18pp 92258/009-62256-026
- 9703180196 NPC Into Notice 87-011, "Cement Eroson From Contaminant Subfounda-sons at Nuclear Power Plants"

  MARTINITY 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Ind 11pp MARTINET 97/0 922-7 032 92257 042
- 8783190139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027, "Thermelly induced Appelerated Aging 8 February of ITE/Sould AC Relays Used in Sefely-Related Applications" NARTHIN, T 97/02/21 Consolidated Edition Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 043-92257 052
- 8793200231 NMC Info Notice 87-012, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coatings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTIN, T T 87/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 053-0257 058
- 870317323\$ Forwards SE re revised response to NRC Bulletin 68-08, "Thermal Streezes in Piping Connected to Reactor Coolent Sys," for plantiums 1 & 2 ALESCH,T W 97/02/24 COTTLE,WT Houston Lighting & Power Co. Spp 92269 143-92269 161
- -8793270250 Safety evaluation accepting reveted response to NFC Bulleton 88-08, "Thermal Strusses in Piping Connected to Resettir Cookert Sye," for plant,units 1 & 2 \* 97/03/24 4pp 92259 148-92259 151

## R. Perfedio operating reports & related correspondence

- 2793040399 "Annual Radioactive Effuent Release Rept for 1996 for South TX Project Electing Generating Station." W/970227 fir REYNOLOSIX W "WILLIAMS, G.E., GANGLUFF, R.A. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 95/12/51 533pp 91976
- 4743060478 Annual Personnel Exposure Rept \* W/970227 Rr LOGAN,R V Houston Lighting & Power Co 98/12/31 8pp 91989 345-41989 353
- 8743210916 Aborthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for STP W/970912 W BERGENDANI, D.M., PARKEY, G.L., MASSER E. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/ 02/26 16pp 82231 345-92221 380

# 8. Reportable ecourrences, LERe & related corresponds

- strospesses LER 97-003-00 on 970123 potential for overpressuration of oping stamped Caused by defloating in original datign. Thermal installation installation installation in the 3"WL-1009 & 3"WL-1009 & 3"WL-2009 & These have been returned to service W/970224 for HEADLS M., THIONANS,S E. Houston Eighting & Power Co. 97/02/24 5pp 91971 335-
- 878/3868/386 (LER 97-501-00 on 970130.ecounty door intrusion alarm was dissibled Caused Decision risk assessment for leading plan did not ansure adequate companisation actions were in place to prevent error Modified startup 5, testing plan W/970227 fr HEAD, S.M., PARKEY, G.L. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/02/27 590 92012 347-92012 351

# V. Operator Exeminations

- 6703048284 lauves HRC Administrative Ut 97-93 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nucleur power registers to elementation of said axiety schedule for operator horizong.

  \*\*RAPPTINAT\*\*\* 87/03/06 Consolidated Edecon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-
- is that servor reactor operator JE Grant will no longer serve in postion requiring learner MARTINLE Houston Lighting & Power Co. 87/09/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 2pp 92291 117-92291 116

# DOCKET STN-60-490 SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT, USET 2

- F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane
- \$7639906\$ Forwards Arrend 11 to "Fire Hazards Arabjest Rept."
  CLONINGER,T H. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/16: Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest). 4pp. 92215 001-92216 126.
- -8703306064 Amend 11 to "Fire Hazards Analysis Rept."

  \* Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97703/10: 466pp. 92215 005-92216 128

# 174 DOCKETED ITEMS

- 9703336445 Resourch: elebratised temporary additionalum four to physical securely piteruffer. 7A Temporary additional four described misteures taken during const activities associated with situació detection sys egyptote project. SteEPPADJJ i Houston Lightney 8. Powert Co. 97/03/18. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dett). Ppp. 92290 029-92269 030.
- \$783298271 Forwards RAI is 19CFR50 app Ruberation request for line area 7./fantumits 1 & 2 ALEXON,TW 97/03/24 COTTLE,WY Houston Lighting & Power Co 4pp 92247 338-92247 339

# H. Gerroral correspondence

9704360246 Requests that layed changes to made for transversely related to South Texas Project Units 1.8.2 MARTMLE Houston Lighting 8 Power Co. 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 2pp. 92291 106-92291

## J. learning & Industrilly information

- 97/2230256 Submits rept of huotest inducation protection; per 10CPR50 64(w)(2) ROSEN,S.s. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck), Spp. 92291 108-92291 116
- P. Operating Source stage documents & correspondence
- \$703948279 Submets request for approval to allow use of ASIME Section XI Code Case 14-Sec, "Alternate Requirements for Qualification of VT-2 Ensur Personnel, Section XI,Dw 1" "HE-RCUGLEFUR.) Housion Lighting & Power Co. 97/02/24 Document Control Search (Document Control Deek) 4pp 81892-304-91992-307
- \$703079187 Provides opmoded organizational chart Replacement of page set in Chapter 1 of Operations QA Plan requested sARRTMLE Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Debt) 459 92014 555-92014 935
- \$703139066 Act; receipt of 670206 response to 961009 request for sito re-indeputory & snabbitty of deeps better stopper 1007R80 54(f) No add into resold at the time ALEOCHT W 97/03/07 COTTLE.W.T. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 3pp. 92107 386462107 556
- 8798368166 Application for amends to Loennes NPF-76 & NPF-90,amending Tech Specs 3/4.4.5 & 3.4.6.2 to allow installation of leave withded tube sleeves as alternative to plugging defective 3G tables CLORNIGER,T H Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/09/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 4pp. 92241 116-92241 136
- --Efficient 179 Proposed Tech Speca 3/445 & 2462 re SG tabe repair using laser widded degree.

  \* Houston Lighting & Power Co. 87/08/17, 20pp. 82841 120-82241 136
- 9793250688 Forwards \* STP Unit 2 Cycle 6 COUR \*\* LEAZAR,D.A. Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 2pp. 82252 158 42252 166
- -9783359052 'STP Umi 2 Oyde 6 CCUR" "Houston Lighting & Power Co 97/02/28 10pp 92252 (57-92252 168
- #703280445 Provides response to GL 95-05. "Periodic Varification of Design-Bees Capability of Safety-Retated Motor-Operated Valves."

  CLOMMGER,T H. Houston Lighting 5. Power Co. #7/02/17. Occurrent Control Stanch (Document Control Over). Spp. 92299-044-92299-048
- #742298227 Maintanton of \$70403 meeting w/HLAP in Rackette,AID to discuss temperate report submitted for detreates of South Years Project 19 KENNEDY,JL 97/03/18 BECKNER,W D 3pp 92243 029-82243 032
- 9703290007 Nobligation of 970831 meeting w/wile in Rockvilla,MD to discuss horneses graded quality assumance application ALEXION,T W 97/08/26 BECKNER,W D 4pp 922/6 001-922/8 004

# Q. (respective reports, 42 Deliutine & correspondence

- 9703040255 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Reliting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Trinough 503s." MARTIN, TT 97/03/04 Concebidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 9pp 22035 203-32035 211
- ETROBARCES NRC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified Canong Generic Lin 69-10 Closecut (supp." MARTRY, T 97/03/06 Controlletut Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp. 92036-212-92036-225
- \$763140142 NRC Info Notice 67-005, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Steel Circle Breaker Subcomponents." MARTERITT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edmon Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92257.001-92257.010
- \$703140145 NRC Into Notice \$7.000, "Inadequate Main Steam Selety Volve (MSSV) Selponte & Performance Sease Associated W/Long MSSV Intet Point " AAARTRI,T T \$7/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 011-92257-019
- 1703140144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Corresson in Concrete Contemnation," MARTINETT 97/03/13 Control-define Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-82257 031
- 9703240108 Application for amende to Lorense NFF-76 & NPF-80,amending Tech Spece 8/4.4.8 & 8.4.6.2 to effow installation of linear worlded toba stervise as alternative to plugging defective SQ tebes CLORN/GER,T H. Houston: Lighting & Power Co. 97/05/17. Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 4pp. 92241.116-92241.136

- -9703280118 Proposed Tech Specs 3/446 & 3.462 re 3G tube repter using later wilded sleeves. ' Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/17, 20pp. 92241 120-92241 136
- 8798269171 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on \$70225 to discuse NRC enforcement policy as applied to nonseculated enforcement. VASCUEZM Pregion 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/20 Region 4 (Post 820201) 17pp 9227 081-9227 097
- 9703360226 Forwards (sep rept 50-496/97-10 & 50-499/97-10 on 970217-21 & notice of wolston HOWELLAT Region 4 (Post 520201) 97/03/20 COTTLE,WT Houston Lighting & Power Co 6pp 92256 001-92256 026
- •#76366232 Notice of violation from map on 970217-21 Violation notatioconspanies equivays were not performed to determine concentration or questions of radioscient page violate primary acts of SQ prior to start of work. Page 4 (Foot \$20201) 97703/20 2pp 182256 007-92256 006
- -878398241 Imp repts 50-496/97 10 8 50-99/97-10 on 879217-21 Wolshorsnoted Major sretë interested engineëring 8 plant support. \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/20 18pp 92256 009-92258 025
- \$708:180:159 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Excelon From Containment Selsfoundations at Nuclear Power Plants" HAPTIM; T 97/03/21 Correctioned Edwart Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92/257-032-92/257-042.
- \$703198139 Suppl 1 to MRC into Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Accelerated Aging & Easting of ITE/Ground AC Relays Used in Salety-Related Applications." 97/93/21 Connotinged Edison Co. of New York, Ing. 10pp. 82297 045-82297-1652
- #70t208251 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coatings at Nuclear Power Plants"

  MARTIN,T T 97/03/24 Coreolidated Edech Co. of New York, Inc. 6pp. 92257-053-92257-068
- 8793279236 Forwards SE no revised response to NRC Bulletin 96-06, "Thermal Streams in Print Connected to Reactor Coclent Sys," for plant, into 1 & 2 ALEXION,T.W. 97/03/24 COTTLE,W.T. Houston Lighting & Power Co. Spp. 82299 143-92299 151
- -6703276366 Salety oveluation accepting revised response to NRC Bullaton 88-08, "Thermal Streets in Plying Commented to Reactor Coolant Sys," for planturete 1 & 2 \* 97/09/24 4pp 92269148-92259 161

#### A, Pyriodia operating reports & related correspondence

- 9700040268 "Annual Radioscove Effuent Release Papt for 1996 for South TX Project Electric Generating Station " W/970227 for REYMOLOSIAW, WILLIAMS G.E., GANGLUFF, R.A. Houston Lighting & Power Co 96/12/S1 \$38pp 91976-001-91977 189
- 9703050478 "Annual Personnal Exposure Rept." W/970227 ftr LOGANUR V Houston Lighting & Power Co. 28/12/31 6pp. 91989-348-91989-383
- 9703210315 Monthly operating rapts for Feb 1997 for STP W/970912 Rr BERGENDAHLD M, PARKEY GL, MASSER E Houston Lighting & Power Co 97/ 02/28 1889 82231 343-82231 360

# S. Reportable occurrences, LERs & related correspondence

- \$700198885 LER 97-001-00 on 970205,mam steam selety valve setpoints discovered outside required foliations occurred Caused by MSSV above & beyond previously documented colorest dist, Life parting of five MSSV were adjusted W9770385 ft HSAD,S M, JOPDAN,T J Houston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/05 10pp 92209-055-92900-051
- 8783180344 Forwards LER 97-002-00/or HLP re all four Steam Generators being Cleselled Category C-3.
  WOHLEBER, 0 O: Houston Lighting 8. Power Co. 97/03/19. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet): 3pp. 82237 191-92237 201
- --9703 18825? LER 97-002-00 on 970215,Steam Constators 2A addy current map results fell into Category C-3 Caused by stress company cracking at table-to-tube support place 3G tubes were plugged in four Unit 2 states generators. HEAD,S M Houston Lighting 8. Power Co. 67/03/13. Spp. 92237 193-92237 301.

# V. Coeretor Examinations

- 8793949291 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all fedders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors of elementors of neit exam achieving repeated tolering BAAFTINLT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc 8pp 92177 040-92177 047
- 9700290268 Notifies that servor reactor operator JE Grant will no temper serve in position requiring fections.

  MARTINLE: Hoeston Lighting & Power Co. 97/03/19. Document Control Branch (Document Control Doub) 2pp 92291
- DOCKET STN-50-606 WIPSS NUCLEAR PROJECT, UNIT 3
- Q, ingogațion reports, EE Staliatiru & correspondence
- 9703040365 NPC Into Notice 97-009, "Westreeses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operaling Procedures for Refitting Secondary Skid of Dry Once-Through SGs." MARTINI, 7 7 97/08/04 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92095-203-92098-919

- \$783648335 MFIC (and fileline 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Life 69-10 Chaecus Inspe."

  MARTIN,TT 97/03/08 Consolidated Edeon Co of Mew York, Inc. 14pp 92005-212-92035-225
- 9793140142 NRC tofo Notice 97-008, "Polantial Fadures of General Electric Magne-Blast Caculi Branker Subcomponents." IMMETRATT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92287 001-
- \$788940145 MRC Info Notice 97-006, "Intelligents Main Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Safectin & Performance Islame Associated W/Long MSSV Inlist Piping "MARTIN, TV 97/03/12 Constituted Edward Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257 011-92357 019
- 9793140144 NRC Info Notice 87-010, "Liner Plate Corresion in Concrete Containreents." \$4ARTBIJ.17 97/03/19 Conscidented Edwan Cp of Hew York, Inc 12pp 92257 020-82267 031
- 9795190139 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cemerit Broson From Contaminent Subfounda-tions at Nuclear Power Plants," 64ARTMLTT 97/03/21 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 6287 032-62267 042.
- PS:194184 Suppl 1 to NRC into Notice 92-927, "Thermally Induced Accelerated Agerg & Faster of ITE/South AC Policy's Used in Sefety-Related Applications" MARTHI, T T 97/39/91 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92257 081-92237 052
- 979320331 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Codings at Nactive Power Plants."

  MARTRLT Y 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 6pp. 82867-063
  82287-065

#### V. Oppostor Examinations

\$703040255 incuse MRC Administrative Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLe or CPs for nuclear power reactions of elements of nell exam achecidas for operator licensing MARTINI, 7 97/03/06 Conscittated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82177-040-

## DÖCKET STN-68-626 PALO VERDE MUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

## F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plane

- 4793090939 Summery of 970124 moeting tr/Arzone Public Service Co in RockvilleUMD re-determiny seases at Pelo Varde Nuclear Generaling Station THOMAS,CIR 97/02/13 4pp 91932 367-91932 360
- \$70000000 Informs that into being provided to plant accuracy restauger that could search in efforts to protect plant against "neutor" requirement of deepgr-basis threat CLIFFCRD\_FW 92702/20 LEYRE\_JML Afzone Public Service Co (formerly Arizone Nuclear Power Project) 2pp 91981 163-91981
- 9709190409 Notification of 970918 meeting w/ust in RackwileUAD to discuss security CLEFFORD, J W 67/03/11 SATEMAN, W H 4pp 92109 290-92109 293
- 970919999 Forwards ER Deat Sys implementation documents
  JCUCCEURUR Incident Response Branch 97/09713 SAUL, K.L. SCIENTECH, Inc.
  to 92177 238-92177 239
- ##\$320#180 Informs that besid on review of \$70220 for & enclosed objectives for plant emergency plan emircus scheduled for \$70521,NRC determined that exercise objectives are appropriate to most entergency plan requestration.

  \$ROCAMAN,KE Region 4 (Post 83001) \$7708,714 LEVING,J M. Argona Public Service Co. (formerly Argona Nuclear Power Project) \$500 82168 331-92168 335
- 679326064 Forwards response to PAI to GL 92-06, "Thermo-Lag 930-1 Fire Barners" Flept to analyse of potential fire exposure, and IDE/WE Amone Patits Service Co (formetty Auzons faucieur Power Project) 97/03/ 16 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 22pp 92243 171 82243 344
- -870x250000 "Analysis of Polontal Fire Exposures to Pressures Austiny Velve J-CHA-41Y-205 & Associated Circuits Currently Protected to/Redeatt Energy Heet Sheld (REHS)\*\* HUNT, 3 P. Afficiation Not Assigned 98/04/10 152pp 92243 193-92243 344
- 970320007 Ack recept of 960730 fir informing of changes to emergency classification procedure for Palo Verde Nuclear Generaling Station automated inder provisions of 1007980 54(a) Changes acceptable. HOWELLA 7 Report 4 (Post 620801) 97/03/19 LEVINELJ M Anzona Public Service Co. (Contesty Anzona Studiest Power Project). Spp. 92244 259-92244 269.
- 9709399297 Summary of 970219 meeting w/APS to Thermo-Lag mouse List of meeting atlandare & verngright end THOMAS.CR 87/03/27 58pp 92278-082-92278 107

# 16. Concret correspondence

8793110167 Informs of changes in reporting structure for PVNGS LEYINE,J M. Amona Public Service Co. Sometry Angone Nuclear Power Project 97/ 03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dock) 3pp 82121 088-92121 091

## J. Mearance & Indonestry Information

#793259195 Submits rept of present levels & sources of properly insurance maintained TOF PVMGS
LEVING. IM Anatoris Public Service Co. (formerly Anatoris Nuclear Power Project) 97/ 03/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 82251 358-

## P. Operating Roomse stage documents & correspondence

- monovorer converse response to RAI per 10CFR80 84(f) in adequate & sinulablely of deeps bears refo.

  LEMS J. M. Augure, Public Service Co. (formerly Argone Nuclear Power Project) 97/ 02/11. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 84pp. 92506 134-92009 218. 8793050094 Forwards response to RAI per 10CFR50 548) in adequate & invalidate of
- \$703:120104 Trivisenth period response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App. Y records being made evaluable in PDR. POMELL, R. Dineson of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) \$7703/01 SMIDER,N.S. Debevoire & Plinipion 24pp 92284 001-42287 173
- 8408 120 138 Rangeela (hai PM for each CE plant ravery scenace response to GL 81-19 to encure thei 90 1031 automital applicable to plant 6 that bosness response ad-dressed operator manning procedurals SIR, asimple diopeous 8 sample RAI Nin and JARBCUNEK N Project Cirrectoreta 15, 34/199/97 Office of Nucleur Report Regula-tion, Director (Post 970411) 2pp. 92285 214-92285 216
- NYASTAADYO Safety evakusion accepting CEOG rept CEN-387-P.Rev 1, "Pressurger Surge Line Thermal Straktophon Evaluation" " 83/06/29 4pp 9/284 217-92264 220
- -9763259263 Safety evaluation opposing recommended syst mod to statell automatic Sectivator pump trip
  \* Project Description #-3 94/09/07 10pp R2285 218-92285 224
- 9703090329 Ack recept of 970211 fir in response to MRC 981009 request for integer 10027650 54(f) in adequacy & screenbyty of disagn bases into CLIFFORD.J W 97703/03 LVMRS\_JB Arcons Public Service Co. (formerly Arcons Muclear Power Project) 3pp 91992 357-81982 389
- \$70\$190295 Forwards copy of enveronmental spacement 8 finding of no agmillions, impact related to explication for emend did 950\$02,supplemented by 950\$02 fir for FM publication.
  CLIFFORDU.W 97/03/10 UEVINEU M Ansone Public Service Co (formerly Ansone Nuclear Power Project) 2pp 92105335-82105340
- -9795150506 Notice of environmental assessment & finding of no agridicant expect for Palo Verde Nacional Galerianing Station Units 1.2 & 3 CLEFFORDLW 97/03/90 4pp 92106 337-92106 340
- 8703179086 Ack recept of 951122 for which transmitted condition rept disposition re-guest 9-5-083 as requested by office 8ROCKMAN,KE Region 4 (Fort 820201) 97/08/13 LEVINE,J N. Assont Public Sarvice Co. (formerly Asson
- 9703290024 Provides response to RAI in Section 3.6.2 of Iconea amend to implement Improved STS LEVINE.JM Arzone Public Service Co. (formerly Azzone Nuclear Power Project) 97/ 03/18 | Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) 11pp e2248 322-
- 4793250627 Proposed tech space, providing additions in increase in SIT reminum M COVER PRESENTE Service Co. (Iomzerly Arzona Nacionar Power Project) 97/03/16
  19pp 92249 333-92249 351
- 9703250168 Forwards entends 111,103 5, 83 to Stemans NPF-41,NPF-61 2, NPF-74,respectively 8, safety evaluation Amends authorize through bosines condition in each localist, to exceptionally desirable to champions of facilities in updated UFSAR CLIFFCROLL W 97/03/17 LEVINE\_IM Anzons Public Service Co (formerly Anzons Nuclear Power Project) 3pp. 92228 266-92236 281
- -8789259198 Amends 111,103 & 63 to learness NPF-41,NPF-51 & NPF-74, respectively,authorizing through because condition in seath bounce.to incorporate changes to description of facilities in applicate UPSAP CLEFFCFED, W 977/03/17 15pp 92/266 258-25282 278
- -6703356161 Salety evaluation supporting emends 111,103 & 63 to learness NPF-41,RPF-51 & NPF-74,respectively \* 97/03/17 Spp 92236-274-92236-281
- 97032461 19 Provides 150-day response to GL 98-05, "Penodio Verification of Dollago-Basic Capability of SR MOVe" LEVINE,J M. Arzonit Public Service Co. (formally Arzonia, Nuclear Power Project) 87/ 03/15 Cournent Control Branch (Dolument Control Deak) 10pp 32242 334-82242 343
- 9783289094 Forwards response to PAI or SL 82-96, "Theymo-Lag 330-1 Fire Samers."
  Rept re energies of potential fire exposure, and
  IDENY E Arrapus, Public Service Co. (Senserby Arrapus, Nuclear Power Project) 97/03/
  18 Doubleart Control Branch (Doublest Control Desk) 22pp 92243 (71-92243 344
- -9703250905 "Analysis of Potential Fire Exposures to Pressures Austrary Valve J-CH4-HV-905 & Associated Circuite Currently Protected w/Redisint Energy Heat Shrett (REHS)"
  HUNTS P., BUDINCK,E.K. Altheton: Not Assigned 86/04/10 152pp 92243 193-92243 344
- \$783268173 Requests NRC review of lawsed grid stability analysis under emiligency cifounidations IDE,W E Arapita Public Santice Co. (formerly Arabita, Nuclear Power Project), 37/06/ 18. Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest), 3pp. 92258-301-92258, 309

- 9703249166 Forwards copy of emitronnemial spacesment & finding of no aganticant argued in 961227 application for example in parameter authorizing incorporation in UPSAR of reveal electric good stability analysis. CUFFORD\_IW 97/09/20 LEVENE\_IM Arrange Public Service Co (formerly Anzona Nuclear Power Project) Spp 92218 080-92218 086-9278 086
- \$708260237 Reswards request for additions to plant pilot proposal for resk-informed enservice testing CLEFFORD, W 97/03/21 LSVME, M Antonic Public Service Co (formerly Arabine Nacion Power Project) 37(p. 22245-107-92246
- 974396277 Summary of 970220 meeting w/APS to decute results of SG table current etap particularly as they relate to need of appropriate cycle length for plant, and 2 THOMAS,C 97/05/25 55pp 92245 001-82249 065
- 976328297 Summity of 970219 meeting w/APS in Thermo-Leg device List of freeting etendent & very gold and THOMAS,CR 97/03/27 56pp 92276/052-92276 107

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence

- 9763116171 Decuses metalgation rept 4-96-025 re investigation conducted by OI at plant to review circumstances surrounding apparent titles into provided by contract employees to gain access to Pate Verde Scienty
  CALLAN, L.J. Report 4 Foet 62020(1) 96/11/21 BELTRAN,R Affiliation Not Assigned 3pp 62019 187-92019 193
- -8702118288 Notes of violation from iteratigation repl 4-95-025 in Sept 1995 Violations noted R Beltran submitted tables exployment info damning employment w/employer for the years when in technic had never been employed by employer 1890-04 (Poet 820201) 96/11/21 3pp 82019 191-95019 193
- 8703080418 Forwards hap repts 50-528/96-18,50-529/96-18 & 50-530/96-18 on 951225-970209 No wotations noted HCNYELL\_A T Region 4 (Post 800201) 97/02/25 LEVENE\_J M Anaces Rubbs Service Co parametry Anaces Rubbs Flower Project) Spp. 91968 015-91988 040
- -470205842.4 Insp. repts 50-528/98-18,50-529/98-16 & 50-530/98-18 on 961229 970205 No wolstone notad Major areas stepected operations,maint,migrating & plant support 7 Recent 4 (Post 320201) 97/02/06 21pp 91989 020-91985 040
- 8793119025 Ack recept of 970220 fir informing NRC of steps laten to correct incletions noted in trap report 90-528/96-17, 50-529/96-17 & 50-530/96-17 on 970114 HCMEULA T Region 4 (Post 823201) 97/02/25 LEVINELUM Anzonia Public Service Co. (formerly Anzonia Michier Power Project) 4pp 12019-038-92019-041
- 6793868445 Forwards NRC operator transeng exam repts 50-528/98-14, 50 529/98-14 & 50-529/98-14 (notating completed & graded tests) for tests administrated on 961118-22 HURLSYL. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 1p 31969 100-91989 325
- -8703050454 Forwards who repts 50-528/85-14,50-529/95-14 & 500/95-14 on 951116-22 kmp included evaluation of four applicants for SFO fearman GMY/NK,7 P Region 4 (Fost 620201) 95/12/27 LEVINELJ M Anzons Public Service Co (formarly Anzons Naction Power Project) 4pp 91999-1014/1999-104
- -9703070811 MRC Operator Loansing Exers Rept 50-628/96-14 50-529/96-14, 50-530/96-14 (including completed & graded liters) for feets activities on 961118 22 \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/03 224pp 91989 106-91696 326
- ETRESCOR126 Forwards into to OL expens on 96/118-22 for detribution to NRC Feekty submitted outline 8 initial regain authorities and HURLEYL. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dest) 159pp 51899-001-01909-159
- 9709040255 NRC Info Notice 97-008, "Weeknesses in Plant Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Robbing Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through Side." MARTIN, 7 " 97/03/04 Canadicibled Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92055.205-92065-211
- 9793940339 NRC into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lit 69-10 Coercul Impge " #AMPTIN.TT 97/03/08 Corecticated Edison Co of New York, Inc 14pp 92/035-212-92/036-225
- 9709170094 Forwards revised step procedure 40501, "Licensee Self Assessment; RE Area of Emphasis http:" on 970211 Request for perturnance of self assessment as attenders to argumenting team map achecuted for May 1997, sensed 6F0C00AAN, KE Region 4 (Post 850201) 977097/11 LEVINE Jik: Arcoma Public Service Co. (tornetly Arcoma Nuclear Power Project) Spp. 92115.310-92116.345
- -6793179165 |mp procedure 40601, "Licenses Self Assessments Re Team Imps" 
  " Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/11 Spp 92116 915-92116 945
- 9787198295 Forwards response to violations noted in large Repts 50-628/96-20,50-629/96-20 & 50-630/96-20 Response withheld, per 100FR73 21
  LEVINE,3 M. Arzona Public Bervice Co. (formarly Anzona Nuclear Power Project) 97/09/11 Occument Control Granch (Document Control Granch School 29) 82190-225-
- 9709140942 NEC Info Notice 97-005, "Potential Februar of General Electric Magne-Blast Origin Breakin Substitution potential" MARTINI, 7 " 97/03/12 Composition Edition Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92287-001-92267-010
- 8783146144 NRC Into Notice 97-009, "Inedequate Main Steam Salarly Velve (MRSV) Subports & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Mist Piping." 64871N.17 97/09/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Sep. 92257

- S703140144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liver Piete Corresion in Concrete Contentrends."

  34AFTRITT 97/09/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp. 92257 030-92257 031
- 9790250171 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on 970255 to decision NRC antercomment policy as applied to nonaccillated enforcement. VASCUEZM Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/03/20 Region 4 (Post 620201) 17pp 92257 061-92237 067
- 9703280849 Responds to use mate 50-528/98-14,50-529/98-14 & 50-530/96-14 lasp included evaluation of tous applicantle for sessor resolution operator figures. Three of four candidates satisfied requirements. OVERSECK,G is Anacose Public Sensor Co. (formerly Angose Nuclear Power Project) 97/03/20. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 2pp. 92259-235-92259-237.
- 9709190199 NRIC Info Notice 97-011, "Cement Erdeon From Contement Subfoundstions at Nuclear Power Plants" AAARTHUT 97/03/21 Controlleted Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92567 032-9257 042
- \$704180188 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally induced Applications & Fature of ITE/Gould AC Relays Used in Safety-Related Applications "MARTIN, TT 97/09/21 Consolidated Edwar Co of New York, Inc. 10gp 92:57-043-92257-062
- 9709290231 NRC Into Notice 97-013, "Contrient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Coelings at Nocletin Power Plants."
  MARTIN,T T 97/03/24 Consciedated Edison Co of New York, Inc 6pp 82257 053-8257, use.

## N. Periodic operating separts & salated correspondence

- 9703250111 "Personnel Monstering Rept for 1996" W/970318 ftr KRAMECICA,K Automa Public Service Co. (formerly Aveona Nuclear Power Project) 96/12/31 5pp 92252 064-92252 058
- 6763138687 Forwards Riness for duty program semi-annual performance rept for Jul-Dec 1996 KRANNKAK Arcons Public Service Co (formerly Arbons Nuclear Power Project) 97/02/26 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deek)
- #703166026 Monthly operating repts for Feb 1997 for FVHGS,Units 1,2 & 3 W/970311 fbr FULTON,J D., CVERBECK,G R. Arzona Public Service Co. (formerly Arzona Nacidal Power Project) 97/02/25 15pp 92/16/340-92/16/368

# 5. Reportable ecourtemosa, LERIs & related correspondence

- 9703940901 Forwards LER 95-007-02 to adverse effect of low banch set on figher air operated let/down/opraent/sert stotalism valves.
  DVSPRECK, 8 R. Arzona, Public Sarvoe Co. (formarly Anzona Nacional Power Project).
  97/02/20 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deals). 2pp. 91971 341-91971 342.
- -9783949183 LER 95-007-02-on 980612\_personnel determined low bench settings of se-operated loctown/contaminant decision valves adversely affected study of valves.Caused by undersood as advertors Affected whites modified MARKSD G Anzone Public Served Co. (Igmierly Assons Nuclear Power Project) 97/ 02/20 10pp 91971:343-91971 S82.

# V. Operator Extrakations

- 9794978037 Forwards proposed test outlines for Instal Learne Extents to be admirestered in Nov 1995 at PVNGS BAUGHMAN D Accord Public Service Co (Jornarly Arsone Nuclear Power Project) 96/08/22 MCCRORY.S Region 4 (Post 820201) 17pp 91990.001-91990.356
- -9703979033 Forwards proposed artist losess even w/hao mode made to sample plan to be administered in Nov 1996 at PVNGS NINEZP A Autoria Public Service Co (formerly Arcuma Nuclear Power Project) 96/ 99/27 MCCRORY,S Region 4 (Post 820201) 356pp 91880 018-91990 356
- #780868465 Forwards NRC operator Incensing evens repts 50-528/96-14, \$0-529/96-14
  & \$0-530/96-14 (including completed & graded tools) for leads administered on 961116-22
  PHIFEEY L. Region 4 (Post \$20201) 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Book) 1p 91969 100-91969 326
- -6703060654 Forwards map repts 50-526/96-14,50-529/96-14 & 530/96-14 on 961119-22 hap included evaluation of lost applicants for SRC holestee.

  GWYNNI,T P. Region 4 (Post 620201) 95/12/27 LEVINE,J M. Arcone Public Service
  Co. (Jornarly Arczing Nuclear Power Project) 4pp 91869 101-21889 104
- -6708070611 NRC Operator Losmany Exam Rept 50 529/96-14,50-829/96-14, 60-530/96-14 (noturing completed & graded teas) for tests administered on 961119-22. \* Region 4 (Post 620/201) 97/03/03 224pp 61969 105-61969 329
- 97001401(26 Forwards into ne Ot, souther on 951116-22 for distribution to NRC Feedley eluminated cutshin & inquis jouan automated and HURLEYL, Region 4 (Poet &20201) 97/03/03 Document Central Branch (Document Central Bran
- 8780848081 leaves NRC Administrative Ltr 97-92 to dil holders of OLs or CPs for neglear power reactors re-elementors of nell exam achedute for operator formeting MARTINIT T 97/03/DS Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 82:177 040-92-77 047

- 970335631 Informs that no candidates lating Generic Fundamentals Exam section of written operator iconomy exam scheduled on 970408 O'VERSECK,G R Arzone Public Service Co (formerly Arzone Nuclear Power Project) 97/03/07 DYER,/E Region 4 (Post \$20201) 3pp 92249 359-32249 300
- 9709280948 Responds to map rapis 50-528/98-14,80-529/98-14 & 50-539/98-14 imp-noteded evaluation of four applicants for senior reactor operator hosties Three of four conditates satisfied requirements. OVERBECK,G R Assort

#### DOCKET STIFFO-429 PALO VENDE HUGLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

# F. Security, medical, emergency & fire protection plans

- 9783030335 Summary of 970124 monthing w/Axzone Pablic Service Co in Rockelle.MD re-security injusts of Palo Verda Nuclear Geographic Station THOMAS,C R 97/02/13 4pp 81922 367-91922 360
- 8793949090 Informs that wito being provided to plant security manager that could assest an efforts to protect plant against "imader" requirement of design-base threat CLIFFOPO\_I W 8792/20 LEVINE\_I M Arzone Public Senses Co (familierly Argona Muclair Power Project) 2pp 91981 192-91981 191
- 9799130495 Notificition of 970918 meeting w/util in Rockelle,ND to discuss security MALES CLEFFORD, J.W. 97/08/11 GATEMAN, W.H. 4pp 92109 290-92109 293
- 8783180296 Forwards response to volutions noted in lines People 90-528/96-20,80-529/ 96-20 & 60-530/96-20 Response withheld, per 10CFR73 21 LEVINE\_J M. Austria Public Service Co. (formerly Azzona Nuclear Power Project) 97/ 03/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dock) 2pp 92160-225-92190-226
- 6783169159 Forwards ER Data Sys amplementation documents.
  JOLICOEURJI R. Incubins Response Granch 97/03/13 SAUL K.L. SCIENTECH, Inc.
  19 92177 233-92177 233
- 679:3206120 listorms that based on review of 670220 ftr A. enclosed objectives for plant emergency plant assertion scheduled for 970521, MRC determined that existings objectives are appropriate to meet executancy plan requestrations. Brackstank of Plagon 4 (Post 820001) 67/02/14 LEVRIGUM Arizona Public Service Co. (formatly Arizona Nection Power Project) 5pp. 92188-331-92188-335.
- 6702850604 Forwards response to FAI se GL 92-06, "Thermo-Leg 330-1 Fire Berners."
  Right re analysis of potential fire exponent and
  IDE.W.E. Presone Public Service Co. (Demetry Anzone Nuclear Power Project) 97/03/
  18 Occument Control Branch (Decument Control Deak) 22pp 82243 171-92243 344
- 4793253065 "Antifore of Potential Fire Exposures to Pressureor Audieny Velve J-CHA-HV-305 & Asknowled Circuits Currently Protected w/Radient Energy Heat Sheld (REHS) \*\* HUNT,S P Afflighon Not Assigned 96/04/10 152pp 92243 193 82243 344
- \$703290867 Act recept of 980730 fir informing of changes to entergency desentation procedure for Palo Vanda Neolear Generating Stepon exbanished under provisions of 1007950 Se(g) Changes acceptable HDWELLAT Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/19 LEVINEUM Arcone Public Service Co (formerly Autoins Nuclear Power Project) Spp 92244 259-92244 253
- 9709390997 Summity of 970219 meeting w/APS to Thermo-Lag separa List of meeting allendese & viewgraphs enci THOMAS,CR 97/03/27 56pp 92278 052 82276 107

# N. General correspondence

- 9793110167 Informa of changes in reporting structure for PVNGS 1.EVME\_I M. Ansona Public Service Co. (formerly Andorst Muclear Power Project) 97/ 08/06 | Dodument Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 3pp 92121 089-
- J. Insurance & indometry information
- 9709299118 Submits repl of present levels & sources of property insurance maintained for PVNGS
  LEVINE\_J M Ausone Public Service Co. (formetly Anzone Nuclear Power Project) 877
  03/16 Document Control Stancti (Cocument Control Deel) 2pp 92251 358-92251 369

# P. Operating Scanner stage documents & correspondence

- 9703080804 Forwards response to RAI per 10CFRSD 54(f) re adequacy & evaluability of design blees into LETY/Sul M. Anzona Public Setuce Co. (formerly Arzona Nuclear Power Project) 97/ 02/11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 34pp 62008 134-
- \$400120786 Requests that PM for each CE plant revew toerake response to GL 88-19 to ensure that 901031 automital applicable to plant & that houses response addressed operator transport procedure BER, sample diseased & sample RM liter and JASBOURLK N Project Directorits R-3 94/06/07 Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulatos, Director (Post 670411) 2pp 92205 214-92285 215
- -9703140979 Salvey tritheuton accepting CEOG rept CEN-387-P,Rev I, "Pressumer Surge Lina Thempel Statification Grahadon" 83/06/29 4pp 93264 217-92294 220
- -\$702299238 Safety evaluation appoung recommended sys mad to metalt automatic | Section | Sect

- 9709060828 Ack recept of 970211 for a response to 197C 951009 request for info,per 10CFRS0 546) in adequacy & stretcharty of design bases wito CLIFFORD.J W 97/03/00 LEVREJ 16 Anzone Public Service Co (formerly Anzone, Nuclear Power Project) 3pp 91992 357-91992 359.
- 9709150225 Foheratis copy of environmental severament & fielding of no significant impact related to application for amend did 980502,supplemented by 980307 ftr for FTI publication.
  CLIFFCROUN 97/03/10 LEVRISUM Arizona Public Service Co. (formerly Arizona Nuclear Power Project) 259 92105/335-92106/340
- 9793190900 Notice of environmental essessment & Snoing of no aignificant impact for Pato Verde Nuclear Generaling Station Units 1,2 & 3 CLIFFORDJ W 97/03/10 4pp 92105 387-92105 340
- 9783170666 Ack receipt of 981122 fir which transmitted condition rept disposition re-quest 9-6-0863 as requested by office BROCHMANLKE Paggion 4 (Foat 820201) 97/03/13 LEWNELIM Arzonia Public Service Co (formerly Argonia Nacidaty Power Project) Spp 92116 346-92116 360
- 9709250924 Provides response to RAI re Section 3.5.2 of license amend to implement PRODUNCE OF THE PROPERTY OF T
- -\$702250027 Proposed tech spece,providing add into its increase in GIT minimum N cover gressure
  Amonte Public Service Co #ormerly Anzone Nuclear Power Project 97/03/18
  18pp 92249 363-82249 361
- 9763269159 Forwards amende 111,109 & 33 to homese NPF-41,NPF-51 & NPF-74,respectively & sefety evaluation Amende authorize through acerse condition or each technicita incorporate changes to decomption of leadates in updated UFSAFI CLIFFCRDU W 97/03/17 LEVEREURI America Public Service Co (formerly Arcona Nuclear Power Project) 3pp 92236:256-52256.261
- -8749259160 Amends 111,100 & BS to locates MPF-41,NPF-51 & NPF-74, respectively, substraining through license condition in each locates to incorporate changes to description of technics in applicated UFBAR CUFFORD, W 97/103/17 15pp 92289 259-92239 279
- -9749250961 Safety evaluation augmenting arrends 111,109 & 83 to licenses NFF-41,NFF-51 & NFF-74,respectively \* 97/03/17 dpp 92236.274-92296.201
- 37982461199 Provides 180-day response to 64. 95-05, "Penade Venification of Delegit-Base Copediaty of SR MC/Vs"
  LEVRING M Ansone Public Service Co. (formerly Arctione Nuclear Power Project) 977-03/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 10pp 122-2334-
- 9793559904 Forwards response to RAI re GL 92-09, "Thermo-Leg 330-1 Fire Barners." Rept re emplyist of potential fire exposure, text IDE,W E. Arzone Public Service Co. (Committy Arzona Nacies/ Power Project) 97/03/ 18 Document Control Breach (Document Control Desig 22pp 92243 171-92243 344
- 6703250605 "Analysis of Potential Fire Expolures to Preseurous Auditory Valve J CHA-HV-206 & Associated Carouts Currently Protected w/Redeatt Energy Heat Sheetd (REHS) " HUNT, 5 P., BUDHICK, E.K. Affiliation Not Assigned 96/04/10 162pp 92243 783-92243 344
- 8783200173 Requests NPC review of revised gnd stability analysis under emergency carcumptances IDE,W E Artzone Public Service Co. (formerly Autzona Nuclear Power Project) 97/05/ 16 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deeld, 3pp. 92256 301-92256 303
- \$760345166 Forwards copy of environmental assessment & finding of no significant impact is 961227 application for amend to keeness authorizing incorporation in URSAR of revised electing and stability analysis CLIFFORD, W 87709/20 LEVIMEUM Anstone Public Service Co (formerly Anzona Nacional Power Project) 3pp 92216 080-82216 066
- -9702240468 Environmental assessment & finding of no significant impact in proposed ement to modify because to authorize ray of UFSAR to reflect invited electronic god stablety analysis 97/03/20 4pp 92216 083-92218 086
- 9783968297 Forwards request for add into re plant prior proposal for rek-informed #\*-Service College S7/03/21 LEVINE\_IM Arcone Public Service Co. (formerly Arcone Nuclear Power Project) 37pg 92246 107 92246 142.
- \$703250287 Summary of 970219 meeting w/APS in Thermo-Lag insect.cal of meeting attendoes & vervigraphic and THCMAS.CR 97/03/27 56pp 92276 062-92276 107

# Q. Inspection reports, IE Bulletine & correspondence

- 8793(10171 Chackerses investigation rept. 4-96-025 to investigation conducted by Cli at plant to never conjugatement automorphism to provide by committee employees to gain access to Pato Verde teority.

  CALLANLL Region 4 (Post 820201): 88/11/21 BELTRANLR Attention Not Assigned Cop. 92019-167 92019-193.
- -9703110293 Notice of wolston from mysatigation rept 4-96-025 tr. Sept 1996 Viola tions noted R. Bettan automated faths employeepit entropyment entropyment w/employee for five years when in technic had never been employed by amployer.

  \* Region 4 (Post 820201): 96/11/21. 3pp 92010 101-92019 193

- STREETH ATTENDED IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
- -679066494 Imp riggs 60-526/95-16,50-529/95-16 & 50-530/96-16 on 961229-970206 No workers noted filejor areas statesched operations,maket,angmoning & plant support. Region 4 (Post 620201) 97/02/06 21pp 91966-020-91965-040
- 9703119888 Ack recept of 970220 ftr stiorning NRC of steps taken to gomed weighting, noted on step topics 60-629/89-17, 50-529/99-17 & 50-530/98-17 on 979114 HOWELL, A.T. Region 4 (Post 820221) 97/02/28 LEVINE, J.M. Assona Rubits Service Co. (formarly Arasina Maclese Power Project) 45p 82019 039-92019-041
- 9793969445 Forwards NRC operator incurrent errors spin 50-526/95-14, 50-529/95-14
  & 50-626/96-14 (including completed & graded tests) for tests administred on 951116-22
  HIGHLEY-L. Region 4 (Post 520201) 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 91999 190-91989 325
- -8703086464 Forwards map repts 50 526/96-14.80-529/96-14 & 530/96-14 on 961116-22 imp sucuded evaluation of four exploitance for SRC forwards GWYNIAT F Pargon 4 \$70st 800201) 96/12/27 LEVINEUM Anzonia Public Service Co (contently Anzonia Nuclear Power Project) 4pp 91/988-1014999-104
- #8783078031 MRC Operator Liconamy Evers Rept 50-528/96-14,80-529/96-14, 80-530/96-14 (including completed & graded tests) for tests administrated on 961116-22
   \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/03 224gp 83989 105-91989 328
- 6793100129 Forwards into re OL ambits on 361116-22 for distribution to NRO Facetty submitted distinct & strikel exists submitted end! HURLEYU. Response 4 (Fost 62001) 97/08/00 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Cestel 153pp 91698 001-91699 (56
- S703040253 NRC Info Notice 87-006; "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Relling Secondary Side of Dry Cince-Through Side."

  MARTRILT 7 97/03/04 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92056 208-
- 970304939 NRC (n/o Notice 97-907, "Problems Identified During Generic Ltr 89-10 Closecul Inspe" MARTNITT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 14pp 92036-212-42036-225
- -9703170196 insp procedure 40501, "Loansee Self Assetsments Re Team Inspe"

  " Pagen 4 (Post 823201) 97/02/11 Sep 92116 315-92(16 345
- 9703180256 Forwards temporate to violations noted in Into Flepta 50-528/98-20.50-528/ 98-20 & 60-630/98-20 Response withheld, per 10CPR73-21 LEVRIEJ M. Argone Public Service Co. (formerly Argone Nuclear Power Project) 97/ Document Control Branch (Document Control Ceet) 2pp 82190-225-82190-226
- 6785140142 NRC Into Notice 97-006. "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Blast Circuit Breaker Subcomponents." MARTIM,TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92257-001-92257-010
- 8789148143 NRC Into Notice B7-009, "Inadequate Main Steam Safety Valve (IASSV) Safety rate 5. Performance letuse Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Pipers " MARTINLT " 97/03/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, the Spp. 82257 011-82257 019
- \$785148144 MRC into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Continuon in Concrete Continuonie" hAAFTHATT 87/02/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 82257 020-92267 031
- \$782258171 Forwards documentation of meeting conducted in Region 4 office on \$70225 to decise SRC enforcement policy as applied to nonsequented enforcement. VASQUEZ.M Region 4 (Post \$20201) \$7703/20 Region 4 (Post \$20201) 17pp 92237 081-92237 087
- 9760208340 Responds to sup repts 50-526/98-14,50-529/98-14 & 80-530/98-14 inspended evaluation of four applicants for sensor reactor operator loseness. Three of four candidates selected respenserus.

  OVERSECK\_G R Answer Public Service Co. (formerly Answer) Pope Power Project) 97/03/20 Occurrent Control Search (Document Control Dept) 2pp 82258-238-92292-237
- 9793799139 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Stream From Contemporary Subfoundations at Nacture Power Florts."

  MARTIN,T T 97/03/21 Conectabled Edeon Co of New York, Inc. 11(pp. 92297-032-92397-042
- 6799199139 Suppl 1 to NRC Into Notice 92-027. "Thermally Induced Accelerated Aging & Failure of ITE/Gould AC Ratelys Used in Safety-Peterted Applications." MARTERLY 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 10pp 92237 043-92237 062
- 6790368251 MRC Info Netice 97-013, "Delicient Conditions Associated w/ Protective College of Nuclear Power Plants."

  MAPTINITY \$7703/24 Consolidated Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 059-92257 059
- R. Periodic exerating reports & related correspondence
- #783990111 "Paraonnal Monitaring Rept for 1996" W/873318 hr KRANECKA K. Anzona Public Service Co. (cornelly Aszona Nuclear Power Project) 96/18/51 Spp. 82552-054-82552-056

- 9783128087 Forwards Stees for duty program semi-errises performance rept for A4-Dec 1995 KRADEK,A.K. Antonia Public Senace Co. (formarly Antonia Nuclear Power Project) 97/02/28 Document Control Brench (Document Control Desk) 12pp 92124-276-92124-289
- 9703190826 Monithly operating repts for Feb 1997 for PVNGS,Linds 1,2 & 3 W/970311 ft.
  FULTON,J.D., OVERBECK,G.R. Arzonia Public Service Co. (Connectly Arzonia Nuclear Power Project) 97/02/26 16pp 92195.340-92195.385

## V. Operator Examinelless

- 8743879027 Forwards proposed lest cetimes for fineal Losines Easen to be administered in Nov 1905 at PV9635.

  BAUGHSIANAM D. Astrony Public Service Co. (formistly Austrea Muchaer Power Project) 95/08/22 MICCRORY,5 Region 4 (Poet 820201) 17pp 91980-001-91980-935.
- ---ET83876633 Forwards proposed state books awars w/two mode made to sample plan to be administered in Nov. 1936 of PVNGS NUMEZ.P.A. Arcond Public Service Co. (Bormerly Autoria Muclear Power Project) 96/ 09/27 MCCRCRY,S. Region 4 (Post 820201) 350pp 91000 018-91980/356
- 9793089448 Forwards NRC operator learning scans repts 59-525/96-14, 50-829/96-14
  8: 60-830/98-14 (including completed & graded tests) for tests advantationed on 681/18-22
  HUMILEY/L. Region 4 (Fost 820201) 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dealt) 1p 91969 100-91969 325
- -6793666484 Forwards map repts 50-529/96-14,50-529/96-14 & 630/96-14 on 961116-92 into included evaluation of four applicants for SRC formats OWYNN,T P. Region 4 (Post 520291) 96/12/27 LEVINE,J M. Amoria Public Service Co. (Sprintry Assona Nuclear Power Project) 4pp 91969-101-41969 104
- -5786678011 NRC Operator Licensery Exam Rept 50-526/96-14,50-559/96-14, 50-530/98-14 (moluting completed 8, graded lease) for tacks administrated on 981118-22. \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/03 224pp 81989 108-91989 328
- 9709-90029 Forwards into re OL cosmit on 981118-82 for delimbation to MRC Facality automated outline & intell assem automated and HURLEY, Region 4 (Poet 829201) 97/93/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control District 189pp 91999-001-81999 189
- 9703040391 Issues NRC Administrative Lir 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors to elements on of nettleasm schedule for operator learning. MARTIN,TT 97/03/06 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. Spp. 92177 040-93177 047
- 9709280801 Informe trui no pancidates talong Generic Fundamentals Sizom section of written operator floaneing seath softeduled on 970409 COVERSECTION Asserts Public Service Co (Fornitrity Antonie Nucleur Power Project) 97/03/07 OYERJ E Region 4 (Fost 820201) 2pp 92249 358-92246 368
- 976326646 Responds to map repts 50-526/96-14,50-529/96-14 & 50-530/96-14 implected evaluation of tour applicants for senior resistor operator impress Three of four candidates establish requirements.

  OVERBECK,S R. Austons Public Senior Co. (Jornardy Arcsons Hucless Power Project) 977(37-50 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 2pp. 98259-296-98259-297

# DOCKET STN-60-500 PALO YERDE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT S

- P. Security, medical, energency & See protection plans
- 9709090335 Semmary of 970124 meeting w/Azzons Public Service Co in Rockville,MD ne security receive at Pelo Verde Nuclear Generating Station THCMAS/C R 97/02/18 4pp 91932 357-91922 360
- 9703040898 informs that info being provided to plant security manager that could assert in efforts to protect plant against "mader" requirement of design-beam tirred. CLEFORQUIV 97/02/20 LEVINGUIM Amoone Pathic Senato Co (formerly Automa Nuclear Power Project) 2pp 91651 165-91651 16
- \$703136403 Mobilization of \$70318 meeting w/util in Rodonfe,MC to decuse excurtly shads.

  CLIFFORD.J W 97/03/11 BATEMAYUM R 4pp 92109 299-92109 299
- 9703199356 Forwards response to violations noted in Insp Repts 50-526/96-20,50-529/96-20 & 50-530/96-20 Response withheld, per 10CFR73 21
  LEVINE\_I M. Assorts Public Service Co. (formerly Arssna Nacing Power Project) 97/
  03/11 Document Coatrol Branch (Discussed Coatrol Deal) 2pg 92190-225-92180-226
- 9703:SIQTESE Forwards ER Date Sys emplomentation documents.

  JOSCOEUR, J.R. Interdant Response Stranch 97/03/18 SAUL, K.L. SCIENTECH, Inc.
  1p. 92177-233-92177-239
- 9763208120 Informs that based on review of 970220 to & enclosed objectives for plant emergency plan exercise scheduled for 970521,MRC determined that exercise objectives are appropriate to meet emergency plan requirements. BRICKMAMM.KE Propos 4 (Poet 800001) 97709/14 LEVENEUM Angosa Public Benace Co. (Iomerly Angosa Public Power Project) 6pp 92169331-92169338
- 8782250004 Forwards response to RAI re GL 92-00, "Thermo-Lag 330-1 Fine Berners" Right re analysis of potential fire exposure, and IDE W.C. Asspire Tuble Service Co. (Exmetry Ancione Nuclear Power Project) 97/03/ 18 Depument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 22pp 92243 (7) 82243 344

- 8783289887 Act. receipt of 980730 ftr intervent of changes to 4margainty desertiosion procedure for Paio Yerde Nuclear Generating Station submitted under provisions of 100FR80 Se(g), Changes acceptable HOWELLA T Report of (2008 \$20201) 97/03/19 LEVINELI M. Arache Public Service Co. (formerly Arache Nuclear Power Project) Spp. 92244.259-82244 253
- 9793290297 Summary of 970219 meeting w/APS to Thermo-Lieg states. List of meeting

# H. Gameral parrespondence

- 8705110367 Informs of changes in reporting shuckure for PVNAS LEVINELIM Assons Public Senece Co. (formerly Assons Nuclear Power Project) 97/ 05/05 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 3pp 92121-086-92121-081
- J. Insusance & Indemelly Information
- \$7022001(4 Submets rept of present levels & sources of properly ensurance maintained) for PVNGSS LEYNELJ M Arzona Public Service Co (formerly Artzona Nuclear Power Project) 97/ 63/18 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 2pp 86251 358-82251 359
- P. Operating Scenae stage documents it correspondence
- 970390000 Forwards response to RAI per 10CFR50 54(f) re adoquacy & evaluability of deeps better info
  LEVRSJ IN Anzone Public Service Co. (formally Assortia Muchair Power Project) 97/
  02/11 Comment Costod Stancti (Occument Costod Data) 84(p) 82(0)9 134-
- 8768128194 Thrisenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made available in PDR POWELLA, Division of Fraddom of Adomission & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97703/01 SINDER,N S Deberous & Phriston 24pp 192284 001-32287 173
- #409129199 Requests that PM for each CE plant never hotestoe response to GL 80-19 to eneuro that 901031 authorital applicable to plant it that however response ac-dressed operator training procedures SER, assigle classical it assigle RM lim and JABSOURK IN Project Directorate R-3 94/09/07 Office of Nuclear Reactor Regula-tion, Dwister (Post 870411) 2pp 92295 214-92295 215
- -970314097% Safety evaluation accepting CEOG rept CEN-387-P,Rev 1, "Pressurzer Surge Line Thermal Stratification Evaluation" \* 93/06/29 4pp 92284.217-92284.220
- -0703250253 Salety evaluation opposing recommended ays mod to install eutomatic leadmailer pump hip 1 Project Ciractorate II-3 04/09/07 10pp 92265 218-92265 224
- 709605128 Act recept of 970271 fr in response to NRC 951009 request for info per 10CPR90 54(f) is adoptedy & tertalectify of deeps bases into CLIFFORD\_I W 07/03/03 LEYINE\_I M Amonta Public Service Co. (formerly Ansona Nuclear Power Project) 3pp 91992 357-91992 358
- 9703190296 Forwards copy of environmental assessment & finding of no significant impact related to application for amend did 960502,supplemented by 980307 fz for FR publication.
  CLIFFORD, IW 97/05/10 LEYWEJ M Assons Public Service Co. (formetly Assons Nuclear Power Project) 2pp. 92105 335-92105 340
- 6783139300 Notice of etreformental assessment & finding of no agrificant expect for Pale Verde Nuclear Generality Station Units 1,2 & 3 CLIFFORD,I W 97/03/10 4pp 92105337-92105340
- 9709170998 Ack receipt of 981122 ftr which transmitted condition rept deposition re-quest 9-5-0963 as requested by office BROCKMAN,KE Region 4 (Past 85201) 97/03/13 LEVINEJIM Automa Public Service Co (Icometry Anzonia Nuclear Power Project) Spp 92116 348-92118 350
- 9793250006 Provides response to FAI in Secsion 3.5.2 of license amend to explanated attracted 575.
  LEVINEZ III Amstra Public Service Co. (formetly Automa Nuclear Power Project) 97/05/10 Document, Control Branch (Document, Control Desk) 116p. 92249-322-02449
- 979220027 Proposed tech specs.providing add site is increase in SIT minimum M Cover pressure
  Assume Public Service Co (turnerly Assume Nuclear Power Project) 97/03/16
  78pg 92249-933-92249-551
- \$703260168 Forwards amends 151,103 & 93 to homeus NPF-41,NPF-61 & rePF-74,respectively & safety evaluation Amends suthinition through hoteres condition or each linearies in incorporate changes to decaption of facilities in updated UFSAR CLIFFORD,I W 97-703,177 EVENTE,I M Accord Public Sannos Co (formerly Assorts Nacional Power Project) 3pp 82236 256-82236 281
- -9780208190 Amenda 111,109 & 83 to hoomee NPF-41,NPF-51 to NPF-74, respectively,authorizing through locates condition in each hoomee, to incorporate changes to description of leadings in spotters UFSAR CUMPCPD,J W 97703/17 18pp 92238 256-92236 273
- \$703360119 Provides 180-day response to GL 96-05, "Penodic Ventication of Design-Beas Capability of SR MCNs"

  LEVING, M. Anzona Public Service Co. (formerly Anzona Huchar Power Project) 97/ 03/16 Occument Control Branch (Document Control Deal) 10pp 92242 394-82242 345

- 8702299084 Forwards response to RAI nt GL 92-08, "Thermo-Lag 350-1 Fine Barners" Regit no analysis of potential first supposure, and IDE, W.E. Anzond: Public Service Co. (formerly Anzona Nuclear Power Project) 87/03/ 18 Decument Control Branch (Decument Control Deck) 28pp 82243 171-92243 344
- 6706280805 "Analysis of Potential Fire Exposures to Pressures: Assobery Velve J. CHA-HV-206 & Associated Circuits Currently Protected w/Radiant Energy Heat Sheld (REP.S) "
  HUNT,S P., SUDNICK,E K. Affliction Not Assigned 68/04/10 162:pp 92243-189-9243-94
- 9703398173 Requests MRC review of revised and stability analysis under emergency. broumstings:
  IDE,W E. Argons Public Service Co. (formerly Argons Nuclear Power Project) 97/03/
  18 Cocument Control Granch (Document Control Desk) 3pp. 62256 301-62256 303
- 9783148186 Forwards copy of anytrometrial assessment & Enging of to appreciate repeat to 991227 application for amend to because authorizing incorporation in UFSAR of revised electro and attainty assessment as the property of CLEFCRD\_W STYCOS/20 LEVINE\_IM Antonia Public Service Co (formarly Antonia Nuclear Power Project) 3pp 42218-090-02219-098
- -07093M100 Environmental assessment & finding of no significant impact re-proposed cannot to modify houses to authorize ray of UFSAR to reflect revised electrical guid shability analysis CLEFFORD, I'W 97/03/20 4pp 92218 065-02218 066
- 9799290937 Forwards request for additivity to plant prior proposed for net-unformed inenvice learny CLIFFCR[D,I W 97/03/21 LEVINE,I M Autona Public Service Co (lementy Anzona, Nuclear Power Project) 57pp 92248 107-92248 142
- 9700290777 Summery of 970220 meeting w/APS to discuse requite of SQ tube current was particularly as they neight to save of appropriate cycle length for plant, and 2 THOMAS.C. 97703/25 SSpp 92346 901-92248 066
- 9703288297 Summery of 970219 meeting te/APS no Thermo-Lag assets but of meeting emendees & viewgraphs enci THOMAS,CR 97/03/27 56pp 92276 052-92276 107
- Q. inepestion reports, IE Bulletins & correspondence
- 9703119171 Decuses investigation rept 4-95-025 re investigation condected by CII at plant to review consumose surrounding apparent false into provided by contract employeds to gain access to Pato Yards facility CALLANLY Afficiate Not Aquigned Spp 92719 167-93019 183
- -9788118893 Notice of violation from investigation rept 4-80-025 in Sapt 1996 Viola-tions noted R. Beltran authenticd false employment info,derring employment refer-player for the years when or flect, he had never been employed by employer \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 180/11/21 Spp 98019 181-82019 198
- 97/93/05/944 Forwards when replie 50/525/96-14,50-526/96-18 5, 50-530/96-18 on 961/259-97/05/96 No violations noted HCM/ELL,A T Region 4 (Post B20201) 97/02/26 LEVING,5 N Arzonia Public Service Co (formerly Arzonia Nuclear Power Project) Spp. 91969 015-91969 040
- -9703050424 Inap repts 50-528/96-14,50-528/96-19 & 50-530/98-19 on 961229-670206 No violetions noted Mayor areas inspected operations, markenginering & Aint support. Region & (Poet 820201) 97/02/06 21pp 91868 020-91968 040
- Intest 10026 Ack receipt of 970220 fir informing NFIG of elepe takes to correct volations, noted in usep repte 50-626/96-17, 50-529/96-17 & 50-636/96-17 on 970-14 HOWELL, A T. Region 4 (Post 820801) 97/02/98 LEVINELJ M. Anzonia Public Sentice Co. (Kontesty Anzonia Nuclear Poster Proped) 4pp 92019 039-92019 041.
- Pitibilitative Formantis NEIC operator learning eater repts 50-525/95-14, 50-525/95-14.

  4 50-530/95-14 (notuding completed & graded tests) for tests administrated on 95(116-22 https://doi.org/10.100/95/95-14.

  Fig. 127.4. Region 4 (Fast 520201) 177/05/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 7p 81958 100-91956 525
- 9703960454 Forwards map repts 60-528/95-14.50-529/95-14 & 530/95-14 on 961116-22 less industed exattation of lour applicants for SRCI beginner. 4/4/YISH,T P. Region 4 (Fost 820201) 98/12/27 LEVINE,J M. Anzons Public Service Co. (formarly Automa Nuclear Power Property 4pp 91969 101-91969 104
- 9763100129 Forwards rate on OL, extens on 981118-22 for destribution to NRC Facality submitted outline 5 united expris submitted entol HURLEYL. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/03. Document Control Branch (Document Control Best) 158pp 91898 001-91888 158
- 9709040965 NRC Into Notice 97-005, "Weeknesses in Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures for Refiling Secondary Ede of Dry Once-Tarough SQs."
  MARTINIT 1 97/02/04 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 98036 205-92005 271
- \$703040358 69RC Into Notice 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Le 69-10 Closecul Isage" 87/03/06 Ganacidated Edece Co. of New York, Inc. 14pp 92035 212-92035 225
- 9703170094 Formerds remed map procedure 40501, "Lourses Sell Assessments RE Area of Emphase Insp," on 970211 Request for performence of self assessment as attemptive to engineering tream map achiecked for May 1997, denied SPACCAMANIX E. Region 4. Post 822021; 97703/11 LEVINE, JM Arizona Putho Service Ca. (lumerly Arizona Nuclear Power Project). 5pp. 92116:310-92116:345.

- -9703170106 Insp procedure 40501, Licensee Sell Assertaments Re Team Inspt."
  \*Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/11 Spp 92116.315-92116.345
- 8783168356 Forwards response to violations noted in Insp Repts 50-528/80-20,50-528/96-20 & 50-550/96-20 Response withheld, per 10CFR73 21
  LEVINELI M. Argone Petitic Service Co. (formetly Argone Neglect Power Project) 87/
  131-11 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 2pp 82190-22582190-226.
- 6763148142 MRC Info Nooce 97-006, "Potential Falleres of General Electric Alagne-Blass Crout Breaker Subcomponents" IAARTINAT 97/09/12 Consolidered Edwar Co of New York Inc. 8pp. 92287 001-82287 010
- \$760146145 NRC into Notice \$7-008, "Inadequate Mean Steam Salety Valve (NSSV) Selected & Performance Issues Associated W/Long MSSV Intel Piping " MARTMLT T \$7/08/12 Consolidated Edeon Co of New York, Inc. \$pp. 92257-011-
- \$703140144 MPC Into Notice 97-010, Tuner Plate Corresion in Concrete Continuents."
  MARTINET 97/03/13 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 12pp 92257 020-02257 031
- 970838360 Responde to trap mote 50-826/96-14,50-828/96-14 & 50-886/26-14 inapincluded evaluation of four applicants for sunior reactor operator beances Three of four candidates satisfied requirements. OVEPSECK.C 97 August, Public Service Co. (formerly Argona Huckes Power Project) 97/03/90 Document Control Branch (Document Control Osek). 2pp. 92258-236-
- 8783195199 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "General Eroscon From Contentment Subfounds, here at Nucleon Fower Plants"
  MARTER, 7 97-08-21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92207-032-92207-042
- E783180189 Suppl 1 to NRC Info Notice 92-027, "Thermally Included Accelerated Aging & Failure of TE/Goldd AC Relays bleed in Safety-Related Applications."

  NARTIN, T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 10pp 82537 643-92257 952
- 876820231 NRC Info Notice 97-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants" MARTINLT 97/03/24 Controlled Educar Co. of New York Inc. 8pp 92257-065-92257-068

# R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence

- 6783563111 "Pensonnel Montoling Rept for 1896" W/970316 to KRAMBCK,A K. Angone Pobic Service Co. (formerly Argone Nuclear Power Project) 95/12/31. Spp. 92252 054-92252 055
- 8743129037 Forwards forese for duty program semi-armuel performance rept for Jul-Dec 1986 KPAINICA K Arczes Public Service Co. (formerly Arczona Nacional Power Project) 97/02/26 Document Control Brench (Document Control Deal) 12pp 92124.275-92124.289
- 8793160026 Monthly operating replic for Feb 1997 for PVNGS, Units 1.2 & 3 W/970311 for FULTON, J.D., CVGRBSCK, G.P., Anzona Public Service Co. (formerly Assona Nuclear Power Project) 97/02/28 16pp 92195.340-92195.935

# V. Operator Examinations

- 9793979027 Forwards proposed test outlines for Inhell License Exam to be admissioned in Nov 1995 at PVNdS
  BARCHMANNO Arcone Rutho Service Co. (formerly Ancone Nuclear Power Project) 95/08/22 MICCRORY'S Region 4 (Post \$20201) 17pp 91980-901-91980-354
- -970berrecost Forwards proposed switch locate exam w/two mode made to sample plan to be administered in Nov 1995 at PVNQS IN NUMBER A Accord. Public Service Co (Someth Andone Radiest Power Project) 987 09727 MCCRCRY.S Region 4 (Foet 829201) 358pp 91990-018-01980 356.
- 9703090449 Forwards 6FIC operator bostoning scans rapid 80-625/95-14, 50 529/95-14
  & 50-530/95-14 [including completed & graded tasts) for tests admirestered on 9511 18-22
  HURLEY:
  HURLEY:
  Control Destij 1p 91969 100-91969 326
- -6765678031 MRC Operator Licensing Exam Rept 50-528/96-14,80-529/96-14, 50-530/96-14 (including completed & graded tests) for tests administrated on 261118-22 \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/03 224pp 91969 106-91989 325
- 9705160129 Forwards into re OL ecome on 981118-22 for destribution to NRC Facility authorized outline & intell season extraited and HUFLEYL. Region 4 (Post 830201) 97/03/03 Document Control British (Document Control Deet) 158pp 91899 001-61866 159
- \$F0\$040381 Issues NPIC Adminishments Ltr 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors as elemination of neit essen schedule for operator locations liveTTHAT 1 97/03/95 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, the Sop 92177 040-22177 047.
- #F022200031 followers that no conditions taking Generic Fundamentals Scient section of within operator increasing excels abholistic on 970406 OVERSECK,GR Asspire Public Service Co. (formerly Anxiona Nuclear Power Project) 97/09/07 DYER,JE Region 4 (Post 620201) 2pp 92245 266-92249 350

\$703250940 Responds to map repts 50-528/96-14,50-529/96-14 & 50-530/96-14 Imap stokaded evaluation of four applicants for sensor reaction operator iconocci Times of four operators. Authorized integrational four control of the contr

#### DOCKET 50-587 CLINCH RIVER BREEDER REACTOR

# V. Operator Exembations

9783948081 Incuse NRC Adversatestus. Ltr 97-02 to all holders of CLs or CPs for nacionar power reactors re-elementron of neil exam exhecute for operator bearing MARTIN, TT 97/03/96 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92177 040-021 77 047

## DOCKET 80-882 UNIV. OF TEXAS RESEARCH REACTOR

- R. Periodic operating reports & related correspondence
- \$763006378 "1996 Annual Rept for Nuclear Engineering Teaching Lab JJ Pickle Research Campus" W/970311 for BAUSR,T.L. Texas, Uter of, Austin, TX 96/12/31 75pp \$2212.053-92212.127
- DOCKET 52-013 APON STANDARD PLANT DESIGN, WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP.
- 9709090908 Forwards non-property & proprietary versions of response to RAI did 970103 which presents sensitively engine of PRHIR heat exchanger under tenting excellent conditions. Results label Brail withheld.per 10CFR2 790 MCRYTYRE.B.A. Westingforum Elegistic Corp. 9770220 CNAY.T.R. Document Control Branch (Document Co
- -8793856011 Requests that Wiresponses to RAI on APOD5 be withhald from public declarate per 10CFR2 700 MCRTYRESA Westinghous Electing Corp. 97/92/20 CEAY,TR Document Control Stretch (Cocument Control Case), 19pp. 91967-305-91957-324
- 9709030472 Forestrids non-proprietary & proprietary versions of responses to 970103 comments on revised AP900 PRHR hetc exchanges test rept. Affidavit, each MCRITIFE.B A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/02/21 COAY, T.R. Document Control Design 3pp 61972 209-91972-228
- -- 6793839474 Requests that Wiresponses to NRC RAI on AP900 be withheld from public declorances 100FR2 790 MCRRYRES A Westinghouse Electric Cosp 97/02/21 QUAY,T 9 Occurrent Control Branch (Decument Control Deciment Control P1972 212-91972 226
- 9709069092 Forwards dislikette that contains AP600 MAAP4 the called SEETAB Deletere (costed in NRC File Cir MCRITYRES A Washinghouse Electric Corp 97/02/24 QUAY,TR Decument Control Design by 980/16/247-920/96/247
- \$790000151 Forwards AP600 external resolor vessel cooling RAI for June 1992 application for design certification Porton of also being withheld from public disclosure geneing staff final determination \$5EMCSCV\_J M = 87/02/24 LIPARULO.N J Westinghouse Electric Corp. 4pp 91999-209-91999-212
- 8703040829 Provides Community w/schedule for staff review of AP800 dasagn certification application GALLANLL J Oto of the Executive Oraclor for Operations 96CY-97-051 97/02/28 13pp 82108-258-82108-268
- \$783879087 Forwards three copies of Wiresponse to open states on AP600 topics MCNTYRE,B.A. Washinghouse Bacter Corp. 97/02/27 OUAY,T.R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). App. #2015.352-92015.355
- \$703868385 Notification of \$70305 meeting w/Westinghouse in Rockvalle, MD to deouse completion of Westinghouse rapid for AP800 pagente continument cooling sys & recoulting for open ferms JACKSON.DT 97/02/26 QUAY,T R 3pp 81990 035-91980 037
- 8783888161 Forwerds WCAP-14845, "Solling Avelyee for AP800 Contemment Pressure Duning Deepin Braze Accidente," & attachments supporting NRC review of WCAP-14845 WCAP-14945 withheld MCAP-14945 WCAP-14945 withheld MCAP-1795
- -6795080212 Requests that WCAP-14845, "Scaling Analysis for AP600 Confirmment Presture Cerning CBA," by webheld per 10CFR2.760 MCINTYRES A Westinghouse Section 57/02/28 QUAY,T.R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) ESpp 92012-217-92012-241
- ST00000000 Forwards draft AP600 PRA Table 59-30,AP600 PRA-based energits, summarzing emportant design features, operational assumptions & risk analysis of AP600 PRA ARCHITYRE,B A Westinghouse Sector Corp 97/02/28 CUAY,T R Document Control Stanch (Cocument Control Desk) 17pp #2000 955-82000 359
- 876080179 Burnnary of 970121-22 exching w/W in Morrowelle,PA to discuss sesses associated w/meights form AP800 PRA 9898/DRCY\_JNs 67709703 80pp 61998 234-81898 259
- 9709070949 Forwards non-proprietary occase of WCAP-14908, "NOTRIMEP Final Valdation Rept for AP600," Rove 0 & 1 TRs address separate of AP600 Design Certification Application.

  MCRITYREE A Westerphouse Section Corp. 97/03/05 CUAY,T R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 1p. 92040 001-92042 074.

- -\$303070654 Non-proprietary Rev 1 to WCAP-14608 NOTRUMP Final Validation Root FITTANTER L., QAGONA F., HALACK E. Westinghouse Electric Cosp. WCAP-14808 R01 97/02/28 148pp 92040 002-92040 149
- -PT09970868 Non-proprietary Rev 0 to WCAP-14808 TNOTRUMP Final Validation Rept for APS0\*\* FTTTAMTE\_RIL\_GASCONA F., MALAC/K.E. Weetinghouse Section Corp. WCAP-14808 R00 97/91/91 (639p) 92040 147-92042 071
- 9793898514 Requests add into re use of WCOBRA/TRAC large break LOCA analysis computer code for especially long term cooking performance of AP800 HUPFMAN,W/C 97/03/04 UPARULO,M J Westinghouse Electric Cosp 4pp 91961 200-91961 203
- REMORTES Hotelcolon of 970513 meeting w/Westinghouse Electric Corp in Roctorile MD to decuse final AP600 NOTRICALP validation rept results w/emphasis on SPES & OSU NOTRICALP related items to be decuseed before ACRS will also be re-VIONNES HUFFMANLW C 97/03/04 GWAY,T R 4pp 91991 338-91991 339
- 8763679100 Summery of 961220,970129-30 & 0219 letcons w/W re AP600 adverse sys-interaction repl MCAP-14477 Let of perforants end: HUFFMAN,W C 97703404 14pp 92006 132-92006 146
- \$703070105 Summary of 661209-13 meeting w/W in Monroewills,PA re audit W catcula-tions & discuss partners open stands related to SSAR Sections 3.7 & 3.6 on AP600 structural design. W/list of stempless agents & handows. JACKSON,D.T. 87703/94 SOOpp \$1987 001-31987 198
- 9763166251 Submets response to question posted by staff in 970117.to clarify bases for APS00 passers contaminated by PIRT as shown in WCAP-14811, Per Quadratical to NPC in Dec 1986.
  MCMTYRES A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/03/04 QUAY, T.R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch)
- 100908656 Nicetoston of 970312 telesting te/AV in Rockwills,MO to discuss use of WCOBRA/TRAC for long lerm ocoling analyses. HUPPMAN,W C 97/03/06 GUAY,T h 7pp 91696 187-91869 193
- 1798138962 Discusses Westinghouse support of NRC review of AP600 design certificabas review COLLNS,5.1 67/03/06 BRUSCHI,H.J Wisconten Electric Power Co 3pp 95079 192-98079 210
- 9700090401 Summary of 979100 letton between lated members of W & NPC no W re-traction of request to apply lack-before-breek methodology to AP000 feedwater line JACKSCH,D T 97709/07 54pp 92107 252 92107 355
- 6709179657 Forwards non-proprietary & proprietary SAE-APS-97-20, "WC/T Validation for AP600 long Term Cooling " Proprietary life withheld (red 10CPRS 780) MICHITYSE,8 A. Wastinghouse Electric Corp. 67/03/19 CUAY/TR Document Control Stands (Document Control Stands (Document Control Stands (Document Control Stands (Document Control Stands (SAE)) (Document Control Stands (SAE)) (Document Control Stands (SAE)) (SAE)
- 4703170266 Requests that propriotary SAE-APS-97-20, "WC/T Validation for AP800 Long Term Cooling," be withold (ref 10CFR2 790) MCRITYTES A Visitinghouse Electric Corp 97/09/10 CUAY,TR Document Confect Branch (Document Confect Branch (Document Confect Debt) 800 92167-339-82157-366
- 4703170296 Non-propertiery SAE-APS-97-20, "WC/T Velidation for AP600 Long Term Corting CAPACITY DC Washinghouse Electric Corp SAE-APS-97-20 97/03/06 Spp 82157-347-92157-952
- 8700160919 Forwards WCAP-14857, "AP600 Long Term Cooling Summery Rept."
  which provides overnow of med presented in WCOSRA/TRAC Long-Term Cooling Validation Rept (WCAP-14776)
  MCMTYRES A Westingtonian Electric Corp 97/03/10 CUAY,TR Occument Control Stanch (Cocument Control Stanch (Cocument Control Deek) 2pp 92200-062-92200-084
- -9703180616 TR WCAP-14957, "AP600 Long-Term Core Cooling Burnmary Rept."
  GAPAIER,D.C., HOCHRETER,L.E., KEMPER,A.M. Weetinghouse Electric Corp.
  WCAP-14957 97/03/31 30pp 92200-054-02200-064
- 979F140129 Decumes NUREC/CR-8414, "Piping Benchmark Problems for Westing-house AP600 Standardicad Plant" JACKSCHLOT 97/43/11 MCSNTYRE,B.A. Westinghouse Electino Corp. Spp. 92115-159-92115-160
- 976116747 Summary of 970130 teldon w/W to discuss draft selety evaluation rept open sten 19 1 3 1-9 on W spoking shukdown PRA model SEBMOSKY,JM 97/03/11 10pp 92116 262-92116 271
- 9763198864 Forwards recommended schedule for TS comment resolution migs which provides date; time/againds & location Review of schedule requested by 970316 so final arrangements can be made for 970320 teleon to APRIO TS/SSAR Section 15 1 MCRT7RE B A Westerginume Electric Copp 97/93/11 OLIAY, TR Boournett Control Branch (Cocument Control Cest) 7pp 92200-365-92200.361
- 9709170222 Forwards responses to listed risk 1 comments as partial completion of open dem 4970 MCNTYTEER A. Westinghouse Electric Cosp. 97/09/12 CIUAY,T R. Document Con-trol Branch (Document Control Dealt) 18pp 192153 321-52153 339
- \$783170166 Forwards review of Westinghouse response to staff growton line did 978131 & 0210 Evaluation of Westinghouse response to NPIC position top and BASCHUS 97/03/13 OLIAY,T.R. 3pp \$2131 350-92131 356
- E7801772201 Foreside additionments on companion of AP800 ERGs to ASI evaluation Rept. Wilder C 97/09/19 LIPARULO.N J Westinghouse Glocino Corp 4pp 82131 318-82131 318
- \$703:180:07 Forwards commants on SECY-97-044, "Potoy & Key Technical leaves Per-terring to Westinghouse AP800 Standard Pressurand Resector Design " MCMTYRE,8 A. Westinghouse Section Corp. 87/03/13 HOYLEJ Office of the Sec-retary of the Commandor 7pp 82205 338-32205 342

- B702210898 Forwards three copies of W responses to open items on AP000 topics, including SSAR & RRHR H0ts modeling MCRITYRE,8 A Westinghouse Electine Corp. 97/03/19 QUAY,7 R Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Deski) 11pp 82218-337 82219-347
- 9705250855 Responds to NRC phone requiret to verify identity of radiation monitor re-AP800 design dertification, obstitution of sampling room MCRYTYPE.B.A. Westinghouse Section Corp. 87705715 CMAY.T.R. Document Con-lic
- 8703280078 Provides formal response to NRC re definition of professiona on anismosy in reactor coolers in RCP journel beamagaper chapter 12 of 89AR1 MCB/TYRE,BIA Westerphouse Electro Corp. 97703/13 QUAY,TIR Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 19 82252/039-92252/038
- 9709170191 Noblection of 970924 meeting w/Westinghouse in Rockwild,MD to discuss potential water huminer events observed during AP600 CSU testing & applicability to HUFFMAN,W C 97/08/14 QUAY,T R 4pp 82130 389-92130 355
- 9703190946 Transmite Chapter 12, "Clime Noding Study," of WCAP 54407, "WGOTHIC Applications to AP600," for NRC number Calculation summitting indicates that results assessing to either clime noding pattern/structure over range Enc! withheld MCRITYRE B.A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/03/14 CLIAY, T.R. Dooument Control Brasich (Dooument Control Deek). 4pp. 62201.124-62201.134
- -9795199066 Submits application for withholding requesting proprietary W responses to 1990 RAte on AP600 be withhold per provencies of paragraph (b)(1) of Section 2.790 of Commencor's regulations, IndCalTYRE,B A Westinghouse Section Cosp 97/05/05 QUAY,T R Document Control Branch (Document Control Deale) 7pp 92201 128-92201 134
- \$703180276 Summery of \$70211-12 meeting w/Westinghouse in Los Aflos,CA is requise netated to AP500 source term Lest of attendees end! SEBROSKY,J.M. 97/03/14 105pp \$2177.239-92177.344
- 9793250086 Provides W responses to terms decussed in NRC for did 970218 Attach-ment includes dates for completion of cartain analytical activities to AP900 design oflunges addressing post 72 h actions NRC comments requested by 970331 MCINTYRE, B.A. Westinghouse Blacks Corp. 97/03/14 CUAY, TR. Document Cos-trol Branch (Document Control Desk), 16pp. 92251 208-92251 229
- \$768260247 Nobification of 970325 intenting w/W in Recleate, J4D to discuss W "WSOTHEC Application to AP600" rept no incurring & stratification (Section 9) & water coverings (Section 7) Draft agenda entity JACKSON, DT 87783/16 CMAY, TH 4pp 92169-353-92189-356
- 9703240974 Forwards draft seamer margin analysis (PRA Chapter 55) & responses to requests for add into NRC expected to revery draft PRA Chapter 55 & responses provided in End 2 preparation for intering between Westinghouse & NRC MORE, A Westinghouse Electric Copy 97/97/18 CUAYTR Decument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 300pp 92234 001 92235 026
- 8783349146 Summary of 970114 16 meeting w/W in Flodfollin, MD to discuse W APROD structural modules W/Mel of attended approbable of open terms proposed for decusions 6 let of betweet questions from 980522-23 meeting JACK90M,D T 97/03/18 93pp 922-1045-9218 079
- 6783898061 Submits revised response & mailiup of LDDs 3 62 & 9 93 & bases for NRC review Rev deletes exemption for entry with LDD 9 9 8 MCREYRE & A Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/03/19 OUAY,7 R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak). Spp. 92251 224-92251 237
- 4703250862 Proposed tech apace revire LCD 3 0 3,Key Licentaing issue 19 detaing 1/02200822 Proposed Will appear to the Good of Sylvey Section of Sylvey Section (Sylvey Section Organization of Sylvey Section Organization Organiza
- 9793249157 Forwards comments & RAI re WCCBRA/TRAC Oregon State Linw long term cooling final validation repl HUFFMANIWC 97/03/20 LIPARIJLO,N.J. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 5pp 92231 026-92231 030
- 8703270041 Ltr contract task order 113. 'Evaluation of AP-600 Leak-Before-Break Melthodology & Application' under contract NRC-08-95-029 WEER, R.B. Divesion of Contracts (Four 940714) FIN J-2412-5 97/03/21 NRCHT,D SCHENTECH, Inc. 200 92254 166-92254 169
- 9705270276 Requests withdrawal of chapter 13 of WCAP-14407 from review of WGCTHC consister code
  MGNTYREB A Westinghouse Electric Cosp. 97/C3/21 QUAY.TR Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 1pp. 96268 129-92289 129
- 9709280425 Sammery of 970306 meeting w/W in Rockville MD to decise revised WCAP14845,14912 & WGOTHIC computer code & PCS design neuro closure process Last of receting periodestrial and JACKSON,D T 97/03/95 40pp 92278.005-92276.045
- 8783286454 Summary of 970909 mooting w/W in Rockville MD to discuss eting of AP800 on shelfow soil sites & design of basement, fact of attendessumeeting agends.staff heritoute & W heritoute for 1 JACKSON,0 T 97/09/25 Stop 92275 226-92275 824
- 8799040125 Submits W responses to 9 RAIs no open items on AP600 topics from sec-tion 3 of SSAR MCMTYRESA Westinghouse Electric Corp. 67/02/21 QUAY.YR Document Con-ticl Branch (Document Control Deak) 12pp 91960 001-91860 012
- \$700086143 Responds to RAI 100 10 sensed to address NRC concerns in uneversiblely of Technical Support Cir per OSER tracking size.
  MCINTYRE,8 A Westinghouse Electric Corp. \$7702/21 QUAY,1 R Document Control Stancts (Document Control Stancts (Document Control Stancts)
- 6703656615 Forwards non proprietary Rev 0 to WCAP-14822, "AP600 CA Procedures Supporting NRC Review of AP600 SSAR Section 19.2 & 19.5" MCRITYRE,B.A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/02/24 QUAY,T.R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desir). 2pp 91667 001-91967 183

- -E78388600 Non-proprietary "AP600 QA Procedures Supporting NRC Review of AP600 SSAR Sections 18.2 & 18.9 "
  NYDES,R K Westinghouse Section Corp WCAP-14622 R00 97/02/25 179pp 91987 003-91987 185
- EFESCIONS Forwards response to NEIC RAI re open items associated w/ lask before break evaluation for rev 11 to SSAR MACRITYRE,R A. Westingthouse Electric Corp. 97/02/25 OUAY,T R. Document Control Stands (Document Control Stands (Document Control Stands (Document Control Deak) Spp. 91958 054 91958 058
- 9709090934 Forwards informal correspondence princously sent to NPC re-SSAR MCRYTYRE,8 A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/02/25 CUAY,7 R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 216pp. 91954-097-91964-312
- 9709090037 Forwards questions & commants religiant to Rev 1 to WCAP-14171 "WCOSRA/TRAC Applicability to APS00 Large-Break LOCA" HUFFMAN,W.C. 97/02/25 UPARIULD,N.J. Westinghouse Electric Corp. Spp. 91992 241-91932 245
- 9705948398 Submets refe & changes for SSAR Chapter 7 Excl 1 will be included in SSAR Flor 11 NRC requested to review Enol 2 & provide Westinghouse w/NRC stakes for atminishing 1952 & 1063 for interfocts. MCBNTYRE, B.A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/02/26 CUAY, T.R. Document Coviers Standh (Document Control Cask). 58pp. 91878 078-91979 136
- \$703070105 Summary of 961206-13 messing w/W in Montpendis/PA in such Wicelouistions & discuss personn open seets related to SSAR Sections 3.7 & 3.8 on AP600 structural design: W/hist of altendess.agende & handbuls JACKSON,DT \$7703/04 200pp \$1997.001-51967.196
- 9703190174 Provides staff comments on three key repts WCAP-14783, WCAP-14812 & WCAP-14407 re AP800 PCS & WGOTHEC computer code CUAY,T R 97/03/04 LIPARULO,N J Westinghouse Electric Corp 11pp 93020 380-93020 381
- 9703120451 Forwards response to staff questions on carbon discode that developed during phone call decusing men CRI emorgency habitability sys. MCRITYRE,9 A Westropforuse Electric Corp. 977037/05 CUAY,1 R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch) (Document Control Branch)
- 9703130466 Responde to RAI 410 295 re classification of reschancel and fluid systems MCRYTYRE,B A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97708705 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 7pp. 82124 316-92124 822
- \$763130461 Summary of 970130 talcon between lated members of W & NPC is Wiretraction of request to apply leak-before-break methodology to APS00 feedwater line JACKSON,D T 97/03/07 54pp 92107 282-92107 396
- 970317925 Forwards markup of eutoscion 3.6.2.1.1.4 od SSAR, including change rebreak avolution area spip volumetro intep MCRITYRE,R A Washinghouse Electric Corp. 97/03/11 OBAY,T R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak). 3pp. 92177-032-92177-032
- 970316664 Forwards recommended schedule for TS comment resolution migs which provides data, trae/agonds & location Review of schedule requested by 170318 so final arrangements can be made for 970320 taloos to APSO TS/SSAR Section 16 1 MCRITYRE,B.A. Washinghouse Bectino Corp. 67/03/11 Ollay,T.F. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 7pp. 82200-366-82200-361
- 8783179163 Submite responsite to four NRC open items re-piping identified as Action W in End 7 of NRC 970207 in Responses 8, especiated 95AR rave permit staff to close out open items in Section 3.12 & provide FSER input MCNTYRE,8 A Washinghouse Electric Corp. 97709/13 CUAY,7 R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 19pp. 92153.340-92153.356
- 9703210968 Forwards three copies of W responses to open dema on AP800 topics, including SSAR & PRIFFE HXs. modeling MCMFTPSE, B.A. Wasterphouse Electric Corp. 97703/13. OUAY, T.R. Doouwest Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch).
- \$7022250866 Responds to NRC phone request to verify identity of radiation monitor to APBOQ design certification, clarification of sampling room MCNPTYRE,B.A. Vestinghouse Electric Copp. \$7732/13. CUAY,T.R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document) Control Death). 1p. \$2252.083-92252.083
- 8708250973 Provides formal response to NRC re delinition of prohibitions on swimpiny in reactor coolers in RCP journal bearings.ger chapter 12 of SSAR MCNTYRE,8 A. Wastingfloute Sectine Coap 97703/13 OUAY,T R. Document Coated Branch (Bocument Control Deat). 19 18252-038-92252-039.
- #744256888 Provides W responses to items discussed in NRC fir did 970218 Attachment includes dates for completion of certain analytical activates in APB00 design charges addressing post 72 h actions NRC comments requested by 970371 MCNTYRE,8 A Westinghouse Sectine Corp. 97703/14 QUAY,TR Document Control Branch (Document Control Cesti). 18pp. 92251 208-92251 223
- 6793279318 Constitutes format consolidated responses & resolutions of items decussed in 900411 foliotin in APCIO design confidence. MCRCYPE,SA: Westingfrouse Electric Corp. 97/98/14 DNAY,TR: Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk): 17pp: 92267-297-92267-313
- 9703300347 Notification of 970925 meeting w/W st Rootwills,MD to decuse W "MDCTHIC Application to AP900" rept is moning & stratification (Section 9) & water coverage (Section 7) Drief egends end: JACKSON,DT 97/03/16 CNAY,TR 4pp 92(89:363-92109:358
- 9709250875 Forwards number of responses to DSER open frame & RAI responses on valve design qualification & facting MICHITYRE,8 A Westinghouse Electric Cosp 97/03/19 QIAYYT Decument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 21pp 92251 023-92251 049
- 9703240157 Forwards comments & RAL in WCOBRA/TRAC Oregon State User long term cooling final validation rap! HUFFMAN,W C 97/03/90 UPARULON J Weetinghouse Electric Corp Spp 92291 028-92291 (30)
- 9783256147 Summary of 970321 teleon between MRC staff & W re envesed severe economic phenomenal approximate approx

- \$783270276 Requests withdrawal of chapter 15 of WGAP-14407 from review of WGAP-176. Computer code MGNT/RE,B A Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/03/21 QUAY,T R Document Control Branch (Document Control Death) 1pp 82268 129-82266 129
- 9780280148 Submits formal immunital of correspondence previously sent informally covering period 970205-0316 inclus of wist mats stached ACRNT/REJB A Westingforuse Search Court 97/03/21 CUAY,T R Document Control Branch (Document Control Deck) Spp. 92279 012-92279 385
- -67832661EF Submits revised NCTRUMF agends for 970312 reveting & proposed agends for WC-T reveting on 970313 NCYENDSTEFFILE Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/02/07 HUFFMANUS NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given: 192pp 92279
- -9703280 16d Provides risponessa to response WC/T decusaron frame assess or WCAP-14171, Rev I frame 19-1426-29, 45.6.7a-7d, 8-8e, 90 & 94, 10e, 12e, 12e & 12f closed LAW great refooms KEMPER, R. Winstrighouse Electric Corp. 97/02/14 HUFFMAND MRC No Detailed Affection Green PRESIANC Claim National Engineering Laboratory HOCHRETERLU Westinghouse Electric Corp. 34pp. 92279 145-92279 180
- -9703280178 Provides D Gerner notes from convenision w/L Los re Los concerns on WCT LTC NOVENDSTERRLE H Westinghouse Electric Cosp 97/02/07 MUFFMANUS NRC No Delasted Alfhebon Gwan 13pp 92278 161-62279 198
- \*\*\*BYSSEQ SEE Forwards proposed draft agends for 970313 NOTRUMP meeting. Also wish to discuss possibility of having WC/T LTC meeting to discuss results of additionallyses between the additional section of the second section of the second section of the second s
- -6763266166 Submits draft SSAFI changes to support senior rigit meeting LINDGREN.D. Westinghouse Electro Corp. 97/02/27 JACKSON,D. NRC - No Getariod Affiliation Green 32pp 92279 213-82279 244
- -870228018th Responds, IAW 970218 toloon to closed discussion firms 1935, 2s, 12s, 5. 12b Responses to remaining discussion dente provides as they become sessible KEMPER, R. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 87702/28 HUFFMAN, B., LORS, L. NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given FINEMAN, C. Idaho Makondi Engineering Laboratory 10pp 92279 245-82279 254
- -6703266166 Submits perhally complete table on "road-neg?" to dope OS/FIAIs/sto for NOTRUMP VSV related sesses. NO NOTRUMP VSV related sesses. NO NOTRUMP VSV related sesses. NO Cotaled Afficience Guenn 65pp 92279 255-92279 345
- —#785880191 Forwards draft wife-up from T/H Uncertainty mpt & figure altempting to explain Quench Model discussed last wit.

  NOVEMBSTERN,E H Viresinghouse Electric Corp. 87/03/10 LANDRY,R NRC + No Detailed Affiliation Given FINEMAN,C Idaho National Engineering Laboratory 10pp 92279 346-92279 350.
- --- #703256164 Forwards chaft LTC agenda for ACRS 970326 meeting MOVEMEDSTERME Weetingscuse Electric Corp 97703/10 BOEFMART,P NRC - No Desuled Africation Green 6pp 92279 351-92278 355
- 8798288188 Summary of telecon on 970313 w/W to decree staff comments WSCTHIC computer code & passive contaminent coding sys rept.

  JACKSON,D T 97/03/24 11pp 92/288 282-92/288 202
- \$793040118 Submits W responses to NRC RAIs is AP800 inferred fire 80 enables documented in Chapter 57 of AP800 Probabilistic Risk Assessment right.

  MCR/TYRES A Westinghouse Electric Coop. 97/02/21 QUAY.T R Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch)
- 976317626) Forwards additionments on comparation of AP600 ERGs to ASI evaluation (spt. HUPFMAANW C 97/05/13 LIPARULO,NL) Westinghouse Electric Corp. 4pp 92131 313-92131 319
- 9793999492 Forwards ner 11 to "Sniphfied Passere Advanced LWR Mant Program AP600 SSAR."
  MCRYTYRES A Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/03/04 QNAY,T R. Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch
- -- 9703080424 "Simplified Passive Advanced LWR Plant Program AP600 SSAR "
  LINDGREN,O A., MCINTYRE,S A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/02/28 2,04259
  92057 003-46062 224
- 9789179226 Forwards markup of subsection 3.6.2.1.1.4 od SSAR, sududing change rebreak explication area pipe volumetric map. MCRITYRE.B.A. Westenghouse Electric Corp. 97/03/11 CUAY,T.B. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) Spp. 92177 032-92177 034

# DOCKET DOCKET WAKHOWN

- 876218984 Survenery of 970213 meeting on docket 70009080,w/USEC of Rockylle-ND in Part 75 statements status, internal guidance-/ procedure, status of privilegation, TSR transfore, complained plan 3 certificate mental reguests status HORN,M, MARTINLD NRC No Detailed Althoston Crism Titrigip Office of Meeting National Series & Scieguesta 97/02/13 NRC No Detailed Althoson Grien 999 32191-328-32191-337
- 8703186200 "AVLIS Project Update," for docket 70003069.United States Ennohment Corp HCRN,M, EVERLY,J.K, WINSBERG,K Update) States Ennohment Corp (USEC) 97/ 02/26 16pp 92186 308-82196 322
- 6703280887 Notification of 970327 theeting w/USEC re docket 07003089 m Rockettle,MD to decress service related to presidention \* NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 97/03/25 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 2pp 92262 196-92252 197

## DOMESTIC LICENSING OF SPECIAL NUCLEAR MATERIAL

# DOCKET FOCUME BATTELLE COLUMBUS DIV. (BATTELLE MEMORIAL BESTITUTE),

B7030600000 Summercee Sectors perinamility nedeological status of retired Battelle Re-search Reactor lacety for CY95 as required by Battelle NRIC Literace SNN-7. LAYENDECKER,S. Sattlete Memoria. Institute. Columbia. Laborationes. 97/02/20. PEDERSON,C Repide S (Post 820201). 4pp. 92003 906-92008 908.

#### DOCKET 79-9627 BABOOCK & WILCOX CO., LYNCHBURG, YA

- 9703290379 Application for amend to License SM6-42/reliecting organizational changes Changes described in End 1 of Rr & described on replacement pages by vertices into an egit margin CLSEINAF Relicock & Villock Co 97/03/11 WEBSR,M F Licensing Branch 193pp 92210 026-92210 180
- 9783119271 "Sere-Armuel Effuent Montenno Rept for JAI-Dec 1996" W/970227 Nr OLSEN A F Babcock & Wilcox Co 96/12/31 Spp 82120 346 92(20 362
- 9793030612 Provides notification of discovery of radioactivity greater than that which a substitution currestricted release, nights of the referred to as Constantingled Equipment Storage Area.

  OLSENA F. Babcock & Wilcox Co. 97/08/10 Office of Nuclear Malerial Safety & Safeguerds 1p 91959 223-91856 223
- 9703380997 Forwards reweat pp to "Emergency Plen," did 970116 IAW 10CFR70 826) OLBENI,A F. Babcock & Wilcox Co. 97702719 WEBERLM F. Lucenang Branch 3pp 92202 267-92202 963
- -9792200199 Revised pp to "Emergency Plim" W/one overeze chowing "Bebook & Wilcox Co. 97/02/18 73pp 92202 200-02252 363
- Testifectis Retire to 870 (24 Rr foots J Novi transmiting Rev 30 of Phytigal Security Plan & microre that Rev 30 acceptable for archison into plan MCALPME,EJ Region 2 (Poet 820201) 97/02/20 COMMER,LA Babcook & Willow, Co 2pp 91961 061-41851 082
- erroscoocic Forwards for published in FR,dig 970210 for info PAPERIELLO,C Office of Nuclear Massaul Safety & Seleguards 97/02/28 CORNER,J & Baboook & Wilcox Co Spp. 91956 501-91956 306
- 9783110868 Adk recept of 970207 for informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations nated in large rigid 70-0027/96-16 on 970110 MCALPINE E.J. Region 2 (Post \$20201) 97/02/25 CONNER,J.A. Betroock & Wilcon Co 2pp 92010 195-201
- 9709190199 Summery of 970210 meeting w/representatives of B&W re B&W industrial wests tendels, decommending FLACK,E.D. Licensing Franch 97/02/27 WESER,M.F. Licensing Branch 97/02/27 WESER,M.F. Licensing Branch 90/02/27
- 6796118290 informs that BAW needs add towe to fully research historical records of ponds 6 then to need w/19453, iconang to determine appropriate actions Activities will be completed by 979231 CLSENAF Babcott & Wilcox Co 97/02/26 Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 82121 056-82121 056
- 8785987195 Floquests additume to suby research 8 determine appropriate corrective ac-lions re-avaluation of Emergency Ponds adjacent to Waste Treatment facility These activities vali be completed by 978331 CLESTAR F. Babookt 8. Wildox Co. 97/02/28 Region 3 (Fost 820201) 1p. B2190 341-92190 341
- \$79.5109.179 Novitation of \$70.510 meeting w/hostiests & NPC in Rockville,MD to decase B&W industrial visite lignoffle decommendationing. FLACK,E Office of Necles Meeting & Subgestide \$77.03/03 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Subgestide \$77.03/03 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Subgestide \$25.047.348-62047.344
- 9769879331 Ferwards (sup rept 70-0027/97-05 on 870226-28 No wolsterns roted MCALPRELE J. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/11 COMMER, J.A. Babcock & Wilcox Co. Rpp 82264 094-92264 101
- 6783879888 Into rept 70-0027/97-03 om 970225-25 No vroletions noted. Major areas Inspecial eccess controls, acushy barrers & cut receiving. " Plegion 2 (Post 829201): 97/03/11. Spp. 92284 095-92254 101
- 978398795 Forwards response to MPC 970214 for re-veptations noted at may rept 70-0027/95-19 on 961206-979115 Corrective scholls, promptly notified appropriate rigit & regulatory authorities CCMMPRLJ A Babbook & Wilson Co 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig Spp. 92180/347-02190 361
- 6703290006 Summery of 970910 meeting w/B&W Co Navel Nuclear Fuel Dw ne B&W undustrial waste handlife decommencing Meeting let 2 effendance last end FLACK.E.O., EID.B. Lucerung Branch 97/03/14 WESER,M.F. Lucerung Branch 10pp 92206 103-42238 145
- 9783230272 Submits justification for NRC to accept 970304 response in few of acidi full acidi totale textransplanned for 970328 CONNERLA Elebocot & Wilcox Co. 97703/17 WEBER,M.F. Lucasing Branch 4pp 92291 121-92291 127

# DOCKET 70-0839 TEXAS MISTRUMENTS, MC., ATTLEBORO, MA

- 9703210161 Concludes that licentum size mayer NRC creams for release for unrestricted USE BELLAMY, R.R. Region 1 (Post 820201) 87/03/12 LEDERER, D. Environmental Pro-tection Agency 3pp 82210 359-82210 381
- 9709250105 letorms Commission that remedial action has been completed at Texas testraments, inc CALLANLL J Oic of the Executive Director for Operations SECY-87-061 97/08/13 10pp 92312 037-92312/046

## DOCKET 78-0010 COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, MIC., MEMATITE, MO

- \$703180164 The rept of 970123 & 24 vest to Hernettie, MC no size ferminerzation loss CHOTOO, S.D. Davison of Feet Cycle Salery & Saleguards (Post \$00207) \$7703728 WEBERAR F. Davison of Fusi Cycle Salery & Saleguards (Post 930207) 4pp 92047 338-62047 341
- \$703130038 Submits effluent mornishing data for feotiers operated under komes \$764 33 Effluent data covers period Jul-Deb 1965 SHARKEYJR W ABS Contineston Expressing Nuclear Fuel (formerly Combustion En-gneering, Inc.) 87/02/25 SHEARGIL Region 3 (Post 820201) 19 32128 080-
- \$703139054 Forwards one hept 70:0038/97-01 on 970203-07 & notice of workston violation represents inedequate staff review of several operating procedures after change in faculty operations occurred CANANOR J. Region 9 (Fost 20201) 97/03/06 (KASER,8 ABS Combustion Engineering Nuclear Fiel (formarly Combustion Engineering, Inc.) 2pp 92078-260-2009-0-127
- -6763193660 Notice of vicinition from map on 070203-07 Vicinition noted failure to en-clude specified seriety matricitions to collimons that could effect onlicality ealery con-trols employed for respective syst. "Region 3 (Foot 680201) 107703/06 2pp 93076 262-82076 263
- -9703199066 (rep rept 70-0036/97 01 on 970203-07 Violation insted Major errets interesting organization & controls, operations, maintenance/surveit/since-testing, state-siste ingle-poration transing, industrial protection & transportation "Region 3 (Poet 8/2021): 97/197/06 22pp 92978-294-92078-295

#### DOCKET 70-0133 CLEVITE CORP., CLEVELAND, OH

8783248287 Forwards summary of 979311 meeting w/losesses & NRC to discuss NRC convenients on documents for site chartoflatostom, remediation & health & safety plan for farmiter Cloude Corp situatio 961127 BUCKLEY, IT Low-Low-Weste & Decommentationing Projects British, 1988S 940400) 97793/21 UCK/PELD,C. Severage Environmental Services Inc. Spp. 92258 312-92258 317

#### DOCKET 78-6186 BARDOCK & WILLOX CO., APOLLO, PA

- 9701240102 informe Commenon that remodal actions have been completed at B&W Apolic site located in Apollo PA & that staff plans to release site for usranincled use & sensors are from Site Decommenously MgI Plan THOMPSON
- 9740009206 Forwards require of publicat monsoring for fourth quarter of 1996 for B&W Pentray/tenns operations lacelity 9TRUCKMEYER,R Region 1 (Poet 820201) 97/02/21 YOUNG,D Subcock & Wilson Co. 4pp 01988.082-91569-085
- 8763680025 Staff integerements report to SECY-87-015, "Plantocal of BSW Apollo Staffor SOME"
  HOYLE, I C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/02/25 CALLAN,L.J. Ofc of the Executive Director for Operations 2pp 91991 518-91991 518

# DOCKET 70-0130 ENGISLIVARD CORP., PLANYKLE, MA

8703120432 Informs that staff has completed review of remodiphon sobaleos.Final Status Servey Rept scooptable HBCKEY\_UW Low-Level Weste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (MidSS 940403) 97/03/08 CABOT,D Engalherd Corp Spp. 92124 170-92124 189

# DOCKET 70-0143 HUCLEAR FUEL BERVICES, INC., ERWIN, TH

- 8703080388 "Buannung Effigunt Mondonng Rept for Ad-Dec 1896" W/970226 for BAER,T.S. Nuclear Muli Servola, Inc. 86/12/31 REYES,L.A. Region 2 (Post 820201) app 91882 287-91982 294
- 9703060433 informs of emport of shipment of UFS heets contented in model 68 cylinders,approx 6,000 1b PUGHU Nuclear Fast Services, Inc. 97/02/05 BENNINGTON,G. Critics of Nuclear Medium) Select & Saleguerde TOSINI,B Region 2 (Post 890201) 8pp. 91956 135-91956 140
- 8783060664 Informs that due to delaye in meeting originally planned ahoment delay. The company of the property of the property
- 9703059496 Saturas of enorming attendent of UPS Health contented in model 58 opinions, approx 5,000 1b PUCHU Nacional Services, Inc. 97/02/16 BENNINGTON,G Office of Nacional Puchus Services, Inc. 97/02/16 BENNINGTON,G Office of Nacional Services & Safeguards TOBPUS Region 2 (Post 820201) 3pp 91956 128-91955 150
- 8703066463 Informs that EMUS 1876 Neets project shipment 1 arrived at NFS on 870219 at 1866 hours 870217.0 Auction Fuel Services, Inc. 87/02/20 BENNINGTON,G Office of Nactour Motional Safety & Sefeguards 1p 81866 134-31855 134
- 9783956461 Informe of incoming alleptions of UF6 Heate constanted in model 58 orlinders.approx 6,000 tb. PUGHU Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. 97/05/20 SEMMINOTON,IS Office of Muclear Mattens Safety & Safetyuards. TOBINUS Region 2 (Post 820201) 2pp 91950 132-91956 133

- 9703979045 Forwards response to RAI in INFS economicsount assuming funds for decommissioning of heavy installed Rocky Rate UNH conversion equipment 8ASR,T.S. Nacional Fuel Services, Inc. 87702/21 WESSRUM F. Licensing Branch 20pp 92031 104-92031 123
- 9783179885 Reveald collision of alignment two 3 three of approx 5,000 to UFC Heels contained in Model St cylinders from Pittelon,CH to Enviro,TN PUGHU Nacion Fuel Services, Inc. 97702/24 BEHTMOTON,G Office of Nuclear Material Stately & Safeguarde, TOSIN,S Region 2 (Pack \$20201) Spp. 92116-280-92119-284
- 8703060426 Informe Mail LARIAS ahpment 2 errived at NFS on 970225 at 1797 house \$TOVT, C Newtor Fixel Services, Inc. 97/02/25 BENNINGTON,G Office of Nuclear Material Selety & Seleguards 1p. 91955 141-91955 141
- 9709200901 Provides into re-planned groundwater monitoring program as it relates to socialistic or five bursal translates located on property teased from CSX Restroctuations of the Social Potential Provides to August 17 Cox BAER,7 S National Foot Services, Inc. 67703/04 VIEBER,MF Locating Branch 2pp 92212 235-92212 234
- 9793250191 Informs that LMUS shipment arrived at Nuclear Fuel Svc on 970306 STOUT, & Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. 97703708 WENNINGTON, G. NRC - No Detabled Affiliation Green 1p. 92297 103482297 103
- 8703288022 Act, receipt of 970123 & 970203 his informing NPIC of steps taken to cortect violations noted in integringt 70-0143/98-14 Examt of contributes will be done during future nable MALLETT B & Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/09/06 FERGUSON,D Nuclear Puel Servrote, Inc. 2pp. 92284-344-92284-S45
- B78308080 Forwards copy of 981211 resolution by NFS Board of Directors sufficiency antibishment of subject escrow agreement. Individuals sufficiency to act on company behalf its agreement have been designated.

  BAER, TS. Naction Fund Services, Inc. 87703/11 WESSR,M.F. Licensey Branch Spp. 92202 183-92202 380.
- 8769269177 interms that LMUS singment four street at HFS on 970312 87CUT, J.C. Hughest Fuel Servois, Inc. 97/03/12 BENMINISTON, G. NBC - No Delated Affigeron Geren. 1p. 92237 101-92237 101
- 979336029 Forwards step rept 70-0143/97 01 on 970113 17,25-24 & 970127-29 No viciations noted MCALPINE, E.J. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/13 FERGUSCALD Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. Spp. 92274 008-82274 197
- -6768260636 Inep rept 70-0142/97-01 on 970113-17,23-24 & 970197-39 No wolstione noted Major areas inspected review of adequacy of lacensess chemical & nuclear one-callty safety programs, maintenance program & configuration control programs \* Regen 2 (Poet \$2,0201) 97/93/19 77pp \$2274-961-92274-9137
- 9708290154 Forwards propnetary Rev 3 to "NFS Fundamental Nuclear Matti Control Plan "Plan weitheld per 100FR2 730(d) SAER.T 6 Nuclear Fuel Sentose, Inc. 97/03/18 COX,TH Owner of Fuel Cycle Safety & Saleguedo (Post 100207) 1p 92291 129-82291 129
- \$703210216 Ack recept of decommentativing financial assurance documents for Rocky Fishs project tasked documents provide meachable assurance of adequate funds for decommensurang of equipment & structures obtained specifically for processing of natific WESER M F. Locating Branch 97/03/19 MAXIN.A M. Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. 3pp 92236 108-9238 130.
- 9708290179 Submits advance nonficulation of ehipment of UFG heats continued in model 58 cylinders, approximately 5000 fbs.
  PUBILJ Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. 87/09/20 BEIMMINGTON,G Office of Nuclear Malerel Barlety & Serieguards TOMN,B Region 2 (Past 820201) 3pp. 82237 095-82237 100
- 9702250191 Informs that LMUS UFB heels project shipment 6 artived at NFS on 970320 at 1945 hours. STOUTUS Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. 97/03/21 BENNINGTON,G Office of Nuclear Mattend Safety & Sefegueria 1p. 92237102-82287102

# DOCKET 78-0267 MEN YORK, STATE UNIV. OF, BUFFALO, NY

\$F03119092 Carbine that Scientific Scology Group, Inc his completed processing of all redirective matter shaped to company on listed manifest each by State Univ NY/Buffelio.
\* Scientific Scology Group, Inc. 97/02/08 PERRICUM A New York, State Univ. of, Buffelio, NY 1p. 92121 048-92121 048.

# DOCKET 70-0364 BABCOCK & WILCOX CO., PARKS TOWNSHIP, PA

- #78366829 Forwards results of subject monitoring for fourth quarter of 1996 for B&W Permisylvania, operations legisly \$TRUCKNEYERJR Region 1 (Post 820291) 97/02/21 YOUNG,D Babcock & Wilcox Co. 4pp 91986 062-91986 065
- 9703080391 Forwards "Parks Facilities Pt-24) Screening Dose Assessment & ALARA Assessment" SCAPLATA,D K Bisboock & Wilcox Co 97/02/21 ORLANDO,D A. Low-Level Wissles & Decommissioning Projects Branch (MISS 940403) 1p 92009 317 92009 352
- -- PRINCIPLE THE Facilities Pu-241 Screening Dose Assessment & ALARA Assessment."
  POTTER, T.E. Baboock & Wilcox Co. 97/02/19 35pp. 92009 318-93009 362
- 6783060347 Forwards response to 970214 RAI re Decommissioning Plan Redictiogical shallow for Kaltoninettes River samples also encliper 870225 telecin request SGARLATA,D K. Bebook & Writch Co. 97/02/26 ORLANDO,D A. Low-Level Weste & Decomissioning Projects Branch (RMSS 940403) 9pp. 92018-304-92016 312

- 9769178936 Forwards response to NRC 970131 for re-violations noted in map rept 70-0384/95-03 on 981092-25 Corrective actions integrand 100% into oil configurate for free-standing legal strategisticity prior to loading into final shapping configurary SGAPLATALO R. Beharcok & Windox Co. 927/03/11. Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Branch (Cocument Control Branch (Cocu-
- DOCKET 78-0396 COMMERCE, CEPT. OF, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS
- 9708110114 Forwards ax copies of stapones to RA) re leanes rehewal. Herned version of text for Matte Lecente Occument and PEVEY.L.E. Networks institute or Standards & Technology flowesty National Gureau of Stands 97/02/28 SOONS,S Loursing Stands 160p 92118 286-92118 331

#### DOCKET 79-4667 CHITICHEM, INC., TUXEDO, NY

- 8703080098 Forwards results of TLD direct radiation environ monitoring around facility for fourth quarter of 1999 STRUCKMEYER,R. Region 1 (Poet 920201) 97/02/21 MCGCVERN,J.J. Carbohem, inc. 4pp. 91686 077 91866 000.
- B783879094 Responde to NRC 979208 fir no volations noted in step of townse SNA-639 Controlivis actions application to anvend learness reflecting operational insquentionate of figuresses automated on 979220 MCGCVESNAIJ Controlives, inc. 97/09/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deep 92015 339-92015 344
- 9709160099 Responds to 970220 for or request for amond to Condition H of radioscribe made Normal HICKEY, W Low-Level Wasse & Decommentoring Projects Station (MMSS 940408) 97/05/06 MCGCWERN,JJ Creschem, Inc 3pp 92128 129-92128 137
- --EYOU 136197 Amend 8 to license SYAN-630, authorizing possession 6, alorage at sits of Cartichem Inc. facility in Tusedo, NY HICKEY, J W Low-Level Waste 6 Decommending Projects Branck (WASS 848403) 97/03/96 Sept 83138 102-92126 157

## DOCKET 70-0806 WESTROMOUSE SLECTRIC CORP., PITTSBURGH, PA

- 8793959145 Releas to 879207 conserpondence submetting rept concerning plant liquid discharges in excess of 3 mO, during lourth quarter of 1696 informs that rept made MW Condition 32 of license SNM-0770 JOHANSSIN J.M. HO
- -9708050356 Submits Westinghouse Blocking Corp rept re-plant liquid discharge during founth quarter 1995 IAW Condector 22 of USMRC License SNM-0770 NAPIDLJ A Westinghouse Electric Corp 97/02/07 NEHLC W Region 1 (Poel 02/201) 2pp 31955 082-01956 092

# DOOKET 76-0734 SERENAL ATOMICS, SAN DISGO, CA

- 8783118215 Forwards map rapt 70-0734/97-01 on 970225-27 & notice of varieties SCARANO,R A. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/06 EDWARD9,L General Atomics (formatly GA Technologies, Inc./General Atomic Co.) 4pp 92019 214-92019 226
- -9703119232 Nosce of wolkligh from then on 970225-27 Violations noted increase had not obtained lock come to all controlled access single at least annually Spanifically lock come for Sometic Visiter (monthly & for station 1 \* Region 4 (Foel 620201) 97/03/06 2pp 92019 218-92019 219
- -9709110236 http://rapt.70-0754/97-01 on 970228-27 Violational noted Major analativespected repts of earlingsands events.common laptones insulated fruit detection aide 8, tooks,response 8 commonwealth 8 letting 8 fraum 1 Page 0.7 (2004 52020) 97/03/06 Spp 92019 220-92019 228

# DOCKET 70-0954 GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., PLEASANTON, CA

- 8783379046 Forwards into the request for route approved IAW 10CFR78, for shipmans of imadested test fuel rode.
  KIRKLANDALW General Section Go. 97/02/24 8ENHINGTON C. Dymon of indefined feacher Safety (Post 870726). 7pp. 92115 266-92116 362.
- 9783170040 Forwards and he request for route approved IAW 10CPR73,for shipment of stradents test start route. REPAIR of the REPA

# DOCKET 70-8925 CIMARRON CORP., OKLAHOMA CITY, GK

- 878365908 "1996 Annual Environmental Sample Results Cameron Corp Owneron Psnity Soil Samples" W/878224 ft LARSENJ, Catairon Cosp 96/12/31 KALMANUK Low-Level Waste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (PMSS 940403) Bpp 92003 193-92003 201
- 9703080419 Forwards entruel environ artivegelation & soil assipting results for 1996 LARSEN,J. Casarron Corp. 97/62/24 KALMAN,K. Low-Loval Waste & Decommemoning Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) 1/19p. 92009 953 92009 961
- 87981298392 Forwards commonie on Crimerron Corp response to 960711 NRC staffi comments on Decommensoning Plan did 960910 KALIAAN,K.L. Low-Level Waste & Decommensoning Projects Strinch (NMSS 940408) 97702725 LARSEN,J. Crimeron Corp 700 92124 349-92124 355
- 19703120227 Foreside commente en Cimarion Corp response lo NRC atalf commente le Redebon Protection Plan (ALMAN,K.L. Low-Level Waste & Decommentaring Protects Branch (NRSS BIGAGS) 197/03/05 LARBEN,J. Cinterior Corp Spc 12/125 047-92125 064

- 9783129329 Requests achedule of major decommissioning activities for continuousled or polisically continuousled areas of facility. Response requested within 30 days figure date of the continuousled areas of facility.
  - CALLEANIK L. Lore-Level Weste & Decommencing Projects Branch (MMSS 940403) 97/09/06 LARSEN, J. Comprison Corp. 3pp. 92124 966-92134 359
- —9793130982 Informs that F Forser has no legal objection to itr re-submitted of schedule for decommessioning activities at Compton FORMERIA 1970. NO Detailed Affiliation Given 97/03/04 KALMAN,K.L. NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p. 92124 959-92124 959.
- 9703190375 Forereds staff comments on "Groundwater & Surface Water Assessment," & "Recharge & Groundwater Clushty Study" Requests response to comments within 30 days KALMANIKI, Low-Level Waste & Decommendationing Projects Branch (MASS 840403) 97/03/13 LARSENJ Centerion Curp Spp 82199/203-92199 207
- \$789198678 Informs that research to Crimeron Corp FSSP for Phase 8 Areast tink introduced. & FSSP for Phase 8 are approved. KALMAN,K.L. Lov-Level Wests & Decontrinsecting Projects Branch \$MASS 940403) 97/09/14 LARSENJ Committon Corp. 4pp. 82199 200-92199 211
- 979024259 Requirets legal stratum on loansing for possession of To-99 MCKEY, J.W. Low Level Waste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (NASS 840403) 97702/19 TREEY,S.A. Office of the General Courses (Fost 860701) 4pp 92259-214-92259-217
- 9709280296 Informs that determination of classification & potability of groundwater at sits important in determining what groundwater cottons will be exceptable KALIMANK L. Love-Laved Waste & Decorations Projects Branch (2005) 97/03/24 BRODEFICKAM Objections, State of App 92259-218-92259 222
- -478258297 Informs of no legal objection to fir re-groundwater classification at Conscion Formacing Projects Branch (PMSS 940403) 87708720 KAUMANUK L Office of the General Counsel (Post 960701) 1p. 82259 222-82259 225.
- DOCKET 70-0808 MARRACHUGETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, CAMBRIDGE,
- 9703060177 Forwards documentation collected to support NUREG-1535, \*Ingestion of P-32 at MIT,Cerrbridge,MA,Ideatried on 950819 \*\* SEGEL,C Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Date, Director 97/01/17 DAVIS,W E Information & Records Management Stands (Post 890627) 17pp 92091 001-92099 204
- -9703050392 Submits proposed resolutions to questions automated re-renewal application for houses \$384,995 MASSE F. Massechusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 93710/12 ADAMSAI Drawn of Fuel Cycle Safety & Safegeards (Poel 930207) 2pp 92084 338-92084 334

# DOCKET 78-0046 AUGUSTANA COLLEGE, BKUUK FALLS, SO

\$763260225 Salety map on \$70211 of troorse SMM-888 map tendings no volations were observed LEONARDIFIA Region 4 (Port \$20201) \* Augustans College, Sious Fells, SD 97/02/11 1p 92265 192 92265 192

# DOCKET TO-COME SAMEON DOLLY, ERIE, PA

- \$792868082 Ack recept of \$70191 for informing NRC of stape taken to correct violations noted in impringed 70 0988/98-01 (NNEMAN,) D. Region 1 (Post 820201) \$7702/24 SEKILEY,L. Gannon Urev., Ene, PA 2pp \$1865-946-91855-300
- -- F703950677 Informs that as of 970129, PuBe source will be an possession of Brotonicus for a custo to Los Alamos Ned Lab Garmon University to MOV and SERGLEY, L. Garmon Univ., Ene., PA 97/01/31 KIMMERIAN J.D. Region 1 (Foel \$20201) Spp \$1955 347-81956 350

# DOCKET 70-1100 COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, MIL., WINDOOR, CT

8703270086 Responds to 960630 if interesting FV97 annual fee for locate SHM-1087 be assessed pursuant to fee catagory 14 ridher than any other catagory RMC agrees that bornes SHM-1087 not sub, to emission fee for FV97 DANDCIS,DB Locates Fee Managament Branch (\$40005-880828) 87/03/21 RICKARD,IC AB9 Combustos Engineering Number Fuel (crimarly Combustos Engineering, Inc.) 3pp 92255-358-82265-880

# DOCKET 70-1135 GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., WILMINGTON, NO

- 8785070888 "Sami-Ansual Elifunni Ropt for Jul-Dec 1905" W/970225 for REDB.R-J. General Electric Co. 96/12/S1 REYES,L.A. Region 2 (Post 620201) 2pp 82016 246-82016 246
- E793880011 Forwards proprietary revision to Design Info Questionners & Transitional Facility Attachment English withheld per 10CFF12 790

  RECAR J. General Effective Co. 97/02/12 WEBER,M.F. Licensing Branch. Spp. 920/16 279-92016 286
- #703179799 Forwards map rept 70-11(9/97-01 on 970127-31 No wolations or deviations noted MCALPINEELJ Region 2 (Post 520201) #7/02/27 KIPP,CP General Electric Co-2pp 92059-065-92039 107

- -9702110301 Inap rapt 70-1113/97-01 os 970127-31 No vetabose noted Major ames aspected plant operations, managemeer organization & controls, managemeer aurveillance, bearing & DCF project \* Region 2 (Post 620201) 17/02/27
- 8703100161 Requests that edd who be provided in form of response to individual comments or as revieed pp to application within 30 days of date of 8r LAMASTRA,M Licensing Branch 97/03/06 RECA,R J General Electric Co 3pp 82044 356-92044 368
- 9793278282 Ack recept of 970225 ftr informing NPC of steps taken to correct violetions noted in image repr 70-1118/96-12
  MCALPRELEU Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/03/13 KIPP,C P General Electric Co 2pp 82206 199-92256 140
- 9793299164 Submits listed into in support of request for edit 120 days, to review automation of request of delay of decommissioning or elements schedule of decommissioning REDA, A J. General Electric Co. 97703/24. WEBER, M.F. Liceneng Brench. 4pp. 92291 138-92291 139.

#### DOCKET 78-1161 WESTMONOUSE ELECTRIC CORP., PLTTSBURGH, PA

- \$793258133 Saturds rept which NATIs regulatory requirements as lated in 10CFR40-66 8 10CFR70-60, Tethann Montoing Requirements.<sup>5</sup> GCODMIN.W.L. Westinghouse Beattin Corp. 97/02/25 Region 2 (Post 820201) 3pp 92271-124-92271-126
- 8793639321 Grams three wk extension in order to provide sufficient time to further consider points resed by respective staff during 970225 tation in response to request staff 970226 TING,P. Operations Branch 97/02/27 GOOOWIN,W.L. Westinghouse Electro Corp. 1p. 91946 1946 1946 194
- 9702270163 Forwards step rect 70-1151/97-01 on 670203-06 & notice of welstens MCALPINE, J. Region 2 (Post 920201) 97/05/06 FICL, A Westinghouse Electric Corp 2pp 92264-070-92264-983
- -8783279281 Notice of violation from imp on 970203-05 Violation noted atteming gilling food produces were used in charmost tree as evidenced by decarded obsering gilling of the product o
- -6766270208 Inap rept 70-1151/97-01 on 870208-05 Violations noted. Major areas expected even procedures & représentative records, et le présent de chéérvaluet of activitées in prograés.
   - Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/05 20pp 82264-074-92284-083
- 9709190349 Carcusses was rept 70-1151/97-202 on 970210-14 à forwards notice of violation Violation envolved feature to stategualisty review & approve Plant Energeticy Procedures profite assument TIMSP. Operations Branch 97/03/14 PICLLIA Washinghouse Blactic Corp Spp 92199 089-92199 103
- -9703190344 Natice of violation from this on 970210-14 Violation noted at of 970214 Emergency Procedures (secund by Islandse were red approved by cognizant Regulatory Component Manager until eliter procedures had been secund 4 implemented \* Operations Branch 97/00/14 2pp 62199/092-32/98/080
- -8793590259 Imp. rept 70-1151/97-202 on 970210-14 Violatione moted. Alegor Areas impacted observed safety program at W & selected areas that focused on high relic characters & use of observeds.

  \*\*Operations Branch 97/00/14 10pp 82199/094-92199 103
- 9703290322 Responde to NRC 970125 for re-volutions soled in map rept 70-1161/96-204 on 961216-20 Corrective actions Regulatory Component & ROC well continuelly resions self-easestment program emproring it meets house sequentialists. FIGLLA Westinghouse Section Corp. 97/09/21 Document Corp. (Potoment Control Deak) 10pp 92250 028-92280 039

# DOCKET 78-1301 BAW FUEL CO., LYNCHBURG, VA

- 9703090403 Forwards notice of violation & proposed imposition of civil persittés in amount of \$12,500 re viep rept 70-1201/96-202 on 961113-16 Violatione discussed TEN EYCK,E () Disease of Fisel Cycle Salety & Saleguards (Fost 930207) 97/03/04 CAFR,CW Francisone Cogena, Fisels (formarly B&W Fisel Co.), 4pp 91955 161-91966 170
- -8790099413 Notice of votation & proposed imposition of cref persety in amount of \$12,500 Noticephagnes industries 963914-25, procedure MA-567 not adhered to operation, performing fuel assembly off loading operations tailed to ensure unloading.

  \*\*Distance of Feel Cycle Seriety & Safeguards (Post 930207) 97/03/04 Spp 21958 164-81958 170
- 8704900138 Forwards map rept 70-1201/97-02 on 970224-0308 & notice of deneitor MCALPINE\_E J Region 2 (Post 680201) 97/08/11 CARRUC'W Fransiome Cogenia, Fuels (formerly 880W Fuel Co.), 2pp 92220 065-92220 072
- -6703200135 Notice of deviation from map on 870224-0305 Devarion noted borrows (state to meet communicati that procedure would be completed by 960430
   Region 2 (Post 920201) 67/03/11 1p 92220-067-92220-067
- -6793200149 kmp rept 70-1201/97-02 on 970224 8, 970306 Develon noted. Major areas atspected physical security plan.
  \* Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/03/11 Spp 92220 068-92220 972
- \$789170185 Forwards map rept 79 1201/97-202 on \$70213-14 No violetions noted Six separator follow-up normal identified TWIG,P Operations Branch \$7/03/13 CARR,CW Franciscome Cogens, Rulin (forward) 88W Fuel Co). 1p 92184 083-92184 077

- -9783179/IS1 (nep rept 70-1201/97-202 on 970213 & 14.Mo wolstone noted Major areas respected administrative practices for NCS.NCS function-plant activities,NCS change control MCR training activities,NCS map, audits & severagations & NCS ER TPOSKCOSK,NCM., OAVIS,AR., MOREY,D.C. Operations Branch. 87/02/14. 14pp. 92184:084-92184:077.
- 9709396242 Responds to NRC 970304 fir re-volations noted in map rept 70-1201/96-202.Consistive adentifications has been conducted on fisted new or revised procedures a procedure compliatino fiet been stressed w/sill personnel. CARRCW. Franciscose Cognite. Fusite (formetty B&W Fusit Co.), 97/09/21, UESERMANJ, Dic of Enforcement (Fost 870413), 14pp, 92252348-92252:381.
- 9709276932 Ack receipt of 970321 Nr & chack for \$12,500 in payment for civil penetty proposed by NRC is 970304 Nr. LEBERMANU, Citic of Enforcement (Foot 670413). B7708/27. CARR,C W. Franciscone Cognitie Fuels (Comenty Baw Fuel Co.). 1p. 92256/100-82258:100.

# DOCKET 78-1236 GENERAL ELECTRIC CO., SAN JOSE, CA

E793279837 Application for resewal of License SNM-1270 permitting GE to act as shapes of developmental flust rads & hardware components from reactor power stations. MURRAY, B.M. Genoral Electric Co. 97/06/14, CMAPPELL, CR. Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Safegustein 19, 92259 227-92256 227.

# DOCKET 76-1252 EDLOW INTERNATIONAL CO., WASHINGTON, DC

- #F05170682 informs of upcoming stepment of UF6 contained in twelve cylinders from Atmode to Richland,WA.

  \* Editor International Co. 97/03/07. BENESHGTON,G. Office of Nacional Majorial Balloty & Steleguards 1p. 92116-279-92110.279
- 9703170829 Submits notification of upocoming shipment of UFB, non-feets,approx 256,000 fb,approx net weight 289,480 1b, emightent-NAUFS contained in eight cyl-
- enders.

  \* Editor: International Co. 97/21/14 BENNINGTONG Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards. Sp. 92116-230-92118-230
- \$7031778889 (Morres of upcoming shipment of UFS contented in aix cylinders from Metropoles, it to Armeta, Notherlands
   Editor International Co. 07/07/15, BENNINGTON, G. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards. 1p. 82116/279-92118/278
- 6783176061 Provides realization of upcoming shipment to Neitherlands of U Hossituands.com/Seele, app gross 192000 Resupp net 165360 Resup? Contamed as ear opinidest on 870213-0301.

  \* Edica International Co. 87701715. BENNINGTON;C. Office of Nuclear Material Seriety & Sefeguerds. 1p. 82116:304-82118:304.
- 6786179031 Provides Nrt of delivenes made behives 970213 & 0310,JAW requirements of convention on physical protection of nuclear meternats. CONDREY, D. Ediovr International Co. 87703/10, BENNINGTON,G.M. Office of Nuclear Majorial Salety & Saletypards. 1p. 92114.233-4218.233

# DOCKET 76-1267 MEMERIS MUCLEAR POWER CORP., RICHLAND, WA.

- 8783968489 Forwards efficient attenting to proprietary nature of with contained on upo-cific pages of Sements Power Corp. 1995 ALARA reptuelbuilted w/itr dict 951955. EDGAR, J. S. Stements Power Corp., (formers) Sements Muchel Power Corp., Adjuncted Nuclear Fuel. 97-701/02 WEBER,M.F. Lookawing Stanch. 2pp., 91895 3569-9965 356.
- #793119027 Forwards "Gayeous Efficient for Period Jul-Dec 1995," All date indicate continued completion or integritable dephange limits. MAAS, L.1. Semants Power Corp., (formerly Semants Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Tuel, 97/92/95, CALLAN, L.1. Region 4 (Post 8/93/91), 1p 92079/368-
- -6703116041 "Gesecue Eliteration Period JM-Dec 1996"

  \* Sensons Power Corp. (termorly Germes) Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Fuel 96/12/31 lipp 92972:359-96973:361
- 6703070623 Application for amend to License SHB-1227-testionizing max batch and for misease of hydrofiscing storic mig by dry convention process to be increased from 25,000 Mars to 46,000 Mars. 5700-721. WESERJAF, Disaston of Fost Cycle Setely & Saleguards (Post 930207), 63pp. 92068-280-62066:233.
- 97091901959 (riforms that NRC determined oncis to 961111 & 970121 life, containing into of type ejectified in 10CFP2.780(d) & right will be withhold.

  TEN EYCK, E.C. Division of Fuel Cycle Befery & Salequards (Poet 990207), 97/02/25, MAASL, Saleman Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Fuel 2pp 92043:558-92042-954
- 9709060614 Responds to NRC 970130 for re-violations noted in easy rept 70-1257/97-01 Corrective actions/NOV was reviewed w/every menager,supervisor,angular & an-greening assistant in noted dept to help street sensuances of not following procegreening sessions in nove ways to the Control Statement Ruclear Power Corp., Advanced Sugar, J.B. Statement Power Corp., (formerly Statement Ruclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Fuel 97/02/27 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). Spp 91975/357-91975.359.
- 87881981932 Notification of 970306 wearing st/Semans Power Corp at Richland,WA to discuss implementation of 10CFR7S 87.

  Office of Pluciner National Selety & Setepands, 97/03/06. Office of fluciner Material Selety & Set
- ENGS:16285 Forwards map regt 70-1257/97-02 on 9702:10-12 No violations noted SCARANOURA Region 4 (Fost 820201) 97/05/07. PEMPETS, B N. Siemens Power Corp., Advenced Nuclear Fuel 4pp szüller/80-92089.087.
- #FREST 10388 inter rept 70-1257/67-02 on 970210-12 No volution roted. Major areas impected, physical security planuatinguade events, fixed sits physical protection of great major for stategic significance & the following term. Plagues 4 (Post 520201), 97/33/97, 4pp 62040 085-62060 087.

- \$702290\$\$\$ Submits rev of op 4-17 of homes \$NM-1227 clerifying minor change to Table 1-4.1 under "Component" column EDGAR, I Stemmes Fower Corp. (formerly Semiens Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Fuel. \$703707, WESER, M.F. Luckness, Scanch. Spp. 82212-290-82212-292.
- 9703240325 Submite update of decommensoring cost selemble, per Seoton 6 of Decommensoring Funding Plan.

  EDGAR, J.B. Semers Power Corp. flormarty Stamans Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Feel, 97/03/12, WEBERJALF, Licensing Station, 4pp. 82241.325-82241.325.
- 9703210123 Ack receipt of 970227 is informing NRC of steps listen to correct violations noted in map rept 70-1257/97-01 on 970130.
  WENSIAMSKIFA. Region 4 (Fost 820201), 97/03/15, REMREITE.B.M. Seminare Power Corp., (formerly Seminare Neclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Fuel 2pp. 92210307-92210311.
- 9708290187 Forwards pages 16-91 through 18-91h,15-92 through 15-92h & 15-93 through 16-93q,proveding automatives of ontoxidy SA for limit 1 powder preparation systems 2-8-3 powder problemation systems (Salaha), Bernards Power Corp., Hornberty Seisners, Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Ruet 97/05/17 WESER,M.J. Loorning Branch, 35pp. \$2200.320-8220.336.
- STRESPORTS2 Acts recept of 970130 sesponse to violetons noted in NRC Imp Rept 70-1257/96-206. TING,P Operations Branck, 97/03/19 FEMRETE,B.M. Semens Power Corp. former-ty Stemens Nucleus Power Corp., Advanced Nadiesr Fuct. 1p. 36212:294-46212-294
- 8763290844 Forwards hav copies of pp 4-20 of Samens, Power Corp Ecence to add mop powder U recovery process rotary vacuum filter to Tebra 1-4.1 to describe cris-cally takely controls, lifep powder U recovery process will be resturied by 970601. EOGARJUS, Septices Power Corp. (formerly Semens, Flucture Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Filet. 97/03/18 TVESEPUALF, Licensing Branch. 5pp. 92271/0634622711067.
- 7032:00888 Nobilization of 970401 elepting W/Stermens Power Corp in Reclarification decimal particle (common manufacture). CHOTOD,S Licensing Branch 97/93/19. Licensing Branch 220. 92238:148-92238:147
- 9703210317 Paqueste technoci constance in nivelving Steinlint Power Corp (SPC) permit do guarantee for financial equipance for decommissioning did 980814 WESENUE Leenang Brasch, 9709718. HCKPC, J.W. Leen-Leen Wesen A. Decommissioning Projects Science (HASS 940409) Spp. 92255:179-92235:199
- -9769210923 Subsets reveald financial settingual documentation to comply w/actions required by MRC as listed.
  MAAS,L.J. Segment Power Corp. (formerly Stemans Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Rugs. 97/03/06 WESSEN,M.F. Licensing Branch. 14pp. 62256:162-92256:189.

# DOCKET 79-1342 COMATONIC, INC., INDIANA, PA

- 6796216172 Act recept of 970207 for informing NRC of steps taken to correct volaboral noted in impringed To-1942/96-01 (WhiteMark,J.C. Region 1 (Poet 820201) 97/03/12 PURDY,D.L. Brocontrol Technology, Inc. (Immunity Continue, Inc.) 2pp 92211.001-62211:005
- #7/85/19189 Responds to NRC 970107 NOV re-violations noted in map right 70-1342/ 98-01 on 981212.Corrective actions/Physical inventory accounting for all hothled midth was considered to 970124. Similar large for 1995-1995 serk on 981228. NUNGENSAITHJ: 910ccritict Technology. Inc. (formary Company, Inc.), 97/02/97. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk), 3pp. 92811-003-42211:005.

# DOCKET 70-1974 IDANO STATE UNIV., POCATELLO, ID

- 8798219215 Parwards amend 1 to SWM-1373 which authorizes organizational & admir-Harding Changes where it is severally which supported transfer a several supported to the severa
- -- PREZIONNE Amend 1 to SNM-1373 for Ideho State University
  WESER,MCF Office of Nuclear Manieral Salety & Saleguards, 97/03/17, 7pp.
  82235223582235238
- --ed/02/20217 SER approving extransitative & organizational changes for license SNM4-1373. WEBERMAF Office of Nuclear Maserial Salety & Seleguards, 97/03/17. 1p. 82235-240-62233-240

# DOCKET 70-1428 TRANSMUCLEAR, MIC., FALLS CHURCH, VA.

- 9703060422 Submits editance notification in complaince w/10CFR73,74 for import sharmant of high 20 kgs U metal annothed to 19.75% U235 loaded in 2.FS51 peckagings (U3A/0162/B(U8F) https://doi.org/10.158/10
- 6790379086 Submes advance notification for export elegenent of 20 Age U metal en-noticed to 16 75% U-235 loaded in 2 FS51 packagege, (USA/0162/8(UF) from Feature. rapros. McLAUGHUH, J. Transrucher, Inc. 87/01/31, BENNINGTON,G., Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Bateguards. 2pp. 92116-278-92116-277
- 9790358237 Submits advance notification of import stepment of nuclear fixed from countries that are not party to Convention on Physical Protection of Nuclear Mail NCLAUGHLRHJ. Transmictory, Inc. 97702/14. BehalfriSTON,G. Othor of Nuclear Materials Safety & Safetycands. 2pp. 92237.104-92237-108
- #700250241 Rev 1 to advance nonfocution of upcoming shapment of nuclear matil from countries not party to Convention on Physical Protection of Nuclear Medi \*\* Transferder, Inc. 97/03/06 SEMBRATON,G. Office of Macteer Majerial Substy & Saleguerds 2pp 82237 106-92237 107

# DODKET 78-2877 DENTSPLY INTERMATIONAL, MC., YORK, PA

8783240034 Salety into on 879131 of homes \$784-1668 \* Region 1 (Post 820201) \* Dentaply International 97/01/31 1p 92220112-82220112

#### DOCKET 78-9070 LOUISMANA ENERGY SERVICES, WASHINGTON, DC

- 9703190919 Order \* Informs that persons filed by 1970 S. LES for Commission review of ASLS 961203 pertial install decision LBP-96-25 granted & results resed in perhions sell be reviewed W/Certificate of Sec Served on 970213 MOYLEJ. C Office of the Seminatory of the Commission #197 18206 97/02/13 Office of the Seminatory of the Commission #197 18206 97/02/13 Office of the Seminatory of the Seminatory with the Seminatory of the Seminatory of the Seminatory with the Seminatory of the Seminatory of the Seminatory with the Seminatory of the Seminatory
- 878369068 Motion of intervenor, Citizene Agenel Nuclear Trestulor extension of time to respond to Lizumana Energy Size & NRC staff appeal briefs. Binel extension should be granted to intervenor responsive brief due 970417 W/Contricate of Size WALKER, N.M. Citizene Agenel Nuclear Tresh. WALKER, N.M. Citizene Agenel Nuclear Tresh. WALKER, N.M. Serra Citiz Legal Defentes Fund, Sac. \$197, 16173, 87/02/19. Commissioners. (Post 750119). Spp. 91970 181-91870 185.
- 970306669 Order \* Chapter Against Nuclear Triath directing to tile responsive brief in spiped of ASLS partial initial decision &SP-86-25 on or below 970417 & staff & leanned should tile reply by 970601 W/Cartelaste of 3ve Served on 970227 HOYLEJ, C Office of the Secretary of tile Commission #197 (6177 97/02/26 Office of the Secretary Office Operation #197 (6177 97/02/26 Office of the Secretal Coursett (Post 860701), 3pp. 91970 118-91970 129
- 97/03149696 Partial Initial Decembring sententions B & J 3) \* Concludes that Lousilans Energy Svos cost estimate in lated amount for conversion of DUP6 to USO6 to be unreteposable W/Certificate of Svo Served on 97/03/7 MCCRE.T S., COLER F, SRICHLEJ J Abore Safety & Lloeneng Board Penel #197 18192 97/03/07 Louisine Energy Bervices 63pp 92107 016-92107 076
- 9709199911 PPG Stall brief in support of Commission reversel of LSP-96-25 \* Informs that Sound partial infield decision in LSP-96-25 elloutd by reversed W/Certificate of Sec.

  BACHMANN,P.G. Office of this General Counted (Post 86/701) #197 18209 97/09/13 Commissioners (Post 760119) 38pp 92177 960-92177 116
- \$783189023 Motion by Muclear Energy Institut for leave to file arricus brief on review of LBP-46-25\* Seaks leave to file arricus brief due to Board partial initial decreon that could severely affect whereth of nuclear energy industry.

  BISHOP,R W , St.BEPG,J E Haclear Energy Institute (furnierly Naclear Mgmt & Resources Council SLBEPGJ E Shew, Pittrian, Potts & Trowbodge #197 15206 97/03/13 Commissioners (Post 750119) Spp. 92134-054-02134 105
- -9709190043 NE) arricus binef on review of Acereuing board decision LBP-98-25 \* Commission should review Board decision. W/Ostificate of Svc. 8454-0P,R W., SLBSPGJ, E. Nuclear Energy Institute Commonly Nuclear Mignet & Resources Council \$4,855-03.2 Shew, Pottom, Potts & Trowtendge. 97/03/13 Commissioners (Post 750119). 49pp. 92134-057-92134-105
- 8769190928 Applicant biret in support of petition for review of LSP-96-25 \* Concludes that Commission should reverse ASLB decreon W/Certificate of Size MCGAPRY\_J M\_ROWDEN.MA\_Louisians Energy Services MCGAPRY\_J M\_Weston & Stream #187 16207 87/05/13 Commissionins (Post 750119) 50pp 42134 106-92134 186
- 4743190906 Opposition of intervenor, Citarene Against Nuclear Trash, to motion by Nuclear Energy Institute for learns to the articus oner on renew of LBP-86-25." Catasins Against Nuclear Trash requests MRC to deny motion W/Certificate of Sec WALKER, N M. Catasins Against Nuclear Trash WALKER, N M. Catasins Against Nuclear Trash WALKER, N M. Catasins Against Nuclear Trash WALKER, N M. Catasins Catasins Against Nuclear Trash WALKER, N M. Catasins Catasins Catasins (Post 750118) 6pp 92134 161-92134 165
- \$703280818 Forwards Table of Authorises to "NRC Staff Bind in Support of Commission Reversel of LSP-86-25" & pages 12 & 14 of same bind which corrects type BACHMANNUR & Office of the General Coursel (Post 860701) #18718215 87703/ 15 HOYLE, C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 22:304-348-82184-354
- -5793206012 Table of authorities & pages 12 & 14 of TNRC Staff Beef in Support of Commission Revenue of LEP-96.25\*\*

  "Office of the General Council (Post 600701) 97/03/18. Commissioners (Post 750119) 6pp 82164 349-62164 354

# DOCKET 78-3005 NEW SHALLOW LAND DISPOSAL AREA (SLDA), PARKE TOWNSER.

- 9709090437 Forwards "Curboshly SAR." Rept prepared using lutest garmer fogging data, as provided to NRC by its did B70205 PKSENTHALLER Babcook & Wilsox Co. 97/02/21 ASTWOOD HM Low-Level Wasta & Decommending Projects Branch (PMSS 940403) 1p 92011 158-92011 248
- -9701060436 "Cirlcaldy SAR"
  " Babbook & Wilcov Co 97/02/21 86pp 92011 159-92011 248

# DOCKET 70-3007 SCIENTIFIC ECOLOGY GROUP, DAK RIDGE, TH

9709110363 Cartifies that Scientific Ecology Group, inc Net completed processing of all redoctive state stepped to company on lasted manifest earth by State Univ NY/Buffalia Scientific Ecology Group, Inc. 97/02/08 PREFIRO, M.A. New York, State Univ. of, Buffalo, NY 1p. 92121 045-92121 049.

# DOCKET 70-8691 DOE HAMFORD TANK WASTE REMEDIATION SYSTEM

879898064 Submiss commetria on document, "Guidance for Review of TWRS Privilestion Contractor Employee Concerns Mgr Sys." did Oct 1896 PIERSON,R.C. Division of Fuel Cycle Selety & Saleguards, (Post 890207) 87/02/27 SHERICAN,T R. Ervery, Oupl. of Spp. 32010/355-02010/358-

- DOCKET 79-7991 U.S. EMRICHMENT CORP. (PADUCAN GASEOUS DIFFUSION PLANT)
- 676:3070121 Requests meeting to discuss process & criteria to be used in implementing 10CFR76.76. "Backliting."

  RIFAMES.G.P. United States Executional Corp. BUSEC: 97/01/15 PAPERIELLO,C.J. Office of Nuclear Meternal Settly & Safriquards Sop. 92031 264-92031 265
- 8743060075 Reautomital of application for rev to COC, reveaup technical safety requirement 2.25.2 to correct decrepancy between actual plant configuration & design feelance appointed in 1997 Caused by expection of Notary Public Commission RIFAKES QP United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 97/02/25 PARERIELLO,C J Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards. 20pp. 92012.901-92012.020
- 9709080944 Requests that add into be provided to complete finel action on request for entend to COC for Pictures Generals Officion Plant HORNUS Division of Fuel Cycle Salety & Safequents (Post 900207) 87/02/29 MILLERUH United States Enrichment Corp (USEC) 2pp 92009 121-92000 122
- #709080405 Requests support in conducting joint DOE/NRC review of Compliance Plan TEN EYCK,E.Q. Division of Fuel Cycle Salety & Safeguards (Post 930207) 97/02/28 PARKS,I.W. Energy, Dept of 2pp 92005 125-92003 128
- 9703060421 Responds to request for review of & response to USEC's understanding related to defice requestrements imposed by TSRs & Compliance Plan for CAA6 auditority re-two-fire-dist 970214. PIERSONUR C Director of Fuel Cycle Safety & Seleguarde (Post 930207) 97/02/28 MILLERUH United States Enrollment Corp. (USEC) 3pp. 92003 156-92003 156.
- 970305042F Discussee Rts. did 960522 for Portemouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant & 980419 £ 0815, for Particoh Gaseous Diffusion Plant requesting exclusions of areas within USEC teased areas from Orticohty Academt Alarm Sys monitoring. PIERBON, R.C. Division of Field Cycle Safety & Selegiards (Poet 990207) 97/02/28 MILLER, J.H. United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 7pp 92003 159-92003 186
- 970399948 Application for revito certificate of compliance 7001 for Paducati Gazeous.
  Diffusion Plant, revising technical agrety requirements sections 1.2 & 1.6 to provide definitions for completion times.
  MILLER, J.H. United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 97/09/29 PAPERIELLO, C.J.
  Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards. 23pp. 92012 046-92012 058
- 8703088883 Discussion interior measures in effect to Comptence Plan tesus 26 of securitic capability of buildings G-331 & C-395
  WCOLEY,R L. United States Enrothment Corp. (USEC) 87/02/26 PIERSON,R C
  Office of Nuclear Malesial Salety & Saleguards 2pp 82019 277-92016 278
- 9783879099 Confirms understanding of requirements of 10CFR78 860) in evaluation of selfound constitues decuseed in telepres on 970220 & 25 WCCULEY.R.L. United States Enrichment Cop. (198ED) 97/02/29 PIERSON,R.C. Office of Nuclear Maximal Solely & Safegueris 2pp 92931 269-92031 270
- 6783109175 Department CAL-RIII-67-03 for improper implementation of double-contingency control on 670218 List of requirements, per Section 182 of AEC.142 USC 2222\_automated BEACH,AB Region 3 (Post 620201) 97/02/26 MILLER,J H United States Enrichment Corp (USEC) 3pp 91996 220-91996 222
- 8793050205 Forwards list of open USEC commitments to DOE in Compliance Plan Issue C17X1
  VYCCLEY,R L. United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 97/03/01 PIERSCNUR C Office of Nuclear Material Salidy 8, Safeguards S2pp 91968 255-91968 307
- \$783\$00171 Notice of tramplion of regulatory authority over US Enrichment Corp Gaseous Diffusion Plants
  PAPERIELLO,C.1 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Bafeguards 97/03/03 3pp 82048 358-92046 500
- 9705060367 Nichtigspon of 970512 areating w/USEC in Principle. Office of Rucher Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/94 Office of Rucher Material Safety & Safeguards 291-82016 291-82016 291
- \$76\$190116 Application for emend to COC for PaducifuKY gaseous diffusionplant Proprietary changes to PNIACP end End withhold MILLER, IH United States Enrichment Corp (USEC) 97/09/04 PAPERIELLO,CJ Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Deed) 10pp 92201 114-92301 125
- 876000398 Forwards carbificate of compliance GDP-1, are end 1
  PAERSELLO, C.J. Officer of Nuclear Material Safety 6 Safeguards 97/03/05
  MILLERU, I M. United States Errechment Corp. (USEC), 3pp. 92019 292-92016 296
- -678366874 Certificate of compliance GDP-1 for Paducats Gatelous Diffusion Plant in Peducats KY, rev 1 PAPER BLLOCU Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/06 Spp-92016 296-92018 296
- 8703060873 Discusses Paducain certificate amend request & delimition of completion times
  HCPRIM Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safequards 97/03/05 MILLERU H United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 1p. 92016 287-92018 287
- 9703108167 informs that Compliance Plan Issue 47 for Portsmouth Gassous Ciffusion Plant & Compliance Plan Issue 45 for Padurah Gassous Diffusion Plant will remain open until review is compliated.
  PERSON C Device of Fuel Cycle Satety & Safeguards (Post 890207) 67709/07 WOOLLEY,R I., United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 1p. 92047 342-92047 342
- 97/03136117 Submits Rev ? to USEC-01.apptocoon for US NRC certification, Pedicaln Generous Daffuscon plant. MiLLER, I H. United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 97/03/07 PAPERRELLO,C Office of Huches Material Safety & Safeguerds 13pp 82128 012-92126-024

- 9703178164 Forwards response to RAI re-certificate amend request to correct decrepany between actual plant configuration & design feature specified in TSR MULER, JH United States Enrichment Corp. (USSC) 97703/10 PAPEMELLO.C J Office of Nuclear Material Seriety & Safeguerds 17pp 182142:398-92142:362
- 878398154 Submits commitments reade us result of response to help Repts 70-7001/ 96-06,70-7002/08-07-3-70-7001/97-01 WCOLLEY.RL United States Enrophoses Corp. (USEC) 97/03/11 DEVAULT.R M Energy, Dept. of 2pp 92257 535-92257 336
- 9703180046 Commission supporting proposed rules 10CFR2.40,70 & 76 to "USEC Privational Act Cartification & Location of Uniformum Empiriment Pacistes."

  WCOLLEY,R L. Ursted States Empiriment Corp. (USEC) 97/08/14. Office of the Secretary of the Commission. 2pp. 22:134 167-92:134 168
- 9703190656 Part 21 rept in oraclad nest showing effect company cracking Caused by meth & mig problems Valves placed in storage & not exposed to plant process chemical in storage & not exposed to plant process chemical LEFL, if it United States Encohment Corp. (USEC) 97/03/14 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 7pp 92200 234-92200 240
- 9705190016 Comments on NRC Pokey & Procedure for Enforcement Actions, Pokey Statement,in response to USEC Providention Act.
  WCCLLEY,R L. United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 97/03/14 Office of the Secretary of the Commession 10pp 92/16/001-92/170-136
- 9703160168 Forwards FRM that enfounces that MRC has assumed regulatory puradiction over gaseous diffusion plants from DOE.

  PICREONIR C Diversor of Fuel Oyde Safety & Sefeguerds (Foel 990207) 97/09/17

  HATTLE L Chic Ottoses for Responsible Energy LEROY, P.S. Loursess Energy Services SCCHY, L.R. Affiliation filet Assigned 12pp 92196 328-92196 340
- 9703190278 Discusses procest of placing operation in sale condition or triang of conditionaper 970223 for PERSONR C Director of Real Cycle Satety & Safeguerde (Fool 930207) 97/03/17 WOOLLEY,R L United States Enrohment Corp (USSC) 2pp 82198 186-92199 187
- \$703280298 Requisits FR Motion ennouncing austability of onlares for Statif emplementation of "Backfitting" requisitements for GPP & NMSS GUP backfit procedure be published & placed in PDR & 1PDRs assigned to Portamourits & Pacifical GDPs PAPERSLLO,C.3 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/17 HALMARIE L. Office of Administration, Director (Post \$40714) 29pp 92211 S20-92211 S64
- -9790000272 Notice of averlability of criteria, for Staff employmentation of "Bactritising" requirements for GDPs, GREEVESUIT Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/17 dpp 92/21/349-92/21/359
- 9763280114 Application for amend to CCC for Paducah,KY gaseous diffusion plant, never p LCD etahaments & applicability statements for technical satisfy negativeness 2.1.4.21, 2.2.4.12.8.2.3.4.20 concerning Nuclear Mail Control MILLER,J.H. Unded States Emischment Corp. (USEC). 97709717 PAPERIELLO,G.J. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Sateguards. 15pp. 82251 178-92251 192.
- 9793210216 Ack recept of application to amond CDC GDP-11 minel administrative review complete.
  HORN,31 Demon of Fuel Cycle Safety & Safeguards (Post 930207) 97/03/18
  MILLER,J H United States Environment Corp (USEC) 1p 82236.230-62235 230
- 9765216322 Forwards proprietary quarterly repts on anglementation status of compliance plane Enct withheldper 10CFR2 790(g)(1) & 917(e)(g) WOCLLEY,R L. United States Enrotment Corp. (USEC) 97/03/18 PIERSON,R/C Devision of Post Oyds Select & Sefequents (Post 990207) 48pp 92292 272-82232 317
- 9709240216 Requests technical assettance in niversity of certificate amend request for Padurath Gateober Diffusion Plant to revise Fundamental Ructeer Materials Control Ran PERSONAC Diffus of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguerds 97/03/21 WEBER N F Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguerds 1p 92236.216
- \$703248288 Informs that review of 970228 application for cartificate amend request will be corrected by 970425 FARAZYH Office of Muchel Meternal Salety & Saleguards 97/03/21 MILLER, J.H. Linted States Environment Corp. (LISEC) 1p 92236 217-82236 217
- 976326216 Summery of 970312 threeling w/licensee & DOG in Pfotton,OH to decume proposed changes to 10CFR76 & status backet procedures for glassous deflusion plants.
  FARAZY Devices of Feet Cycle Safety & Safeguarde (Post 930207) 97/03/25 PERSON,R Devices of Fuel Cycle Safety & Safeguards (Post 930207) 41pp 92262 30.7 Devices 547
- 9763278116 Forwards copy of gaseous diffusion plant event noelication worksheel for enformations Distriction of enformace of into needed when Operations Districtions of receives call from CPPs to action required HORNUM Denson of Fuel Cycle Safety 8 Saleguards (Post 930207) 87/03/28 WOOLLEY,R L. United States Enectament Corp. (USEC) 3pp 92288 067-42288 068
- DOCKET 79-7802 U.S. EMPICHMENT CORP. (PORTSMOUTH GASEOUS DIFFUSION
- 6708279398 Transmits classified ref in SAR Section 3.7,Rev 3 of USEC application for COC for Portamouth,ON gaseous diffusion plant Encil withheld WOOLLEY.R L. United States Emphasism Corp. (USEC) 96/07/12 MICKEY.J.W. Enschheim Branch 2pp 92267 358-92267 359
- #795070121 Proquests meeting to discuss process & criticia to be used in implementing 10CFR78 76. "Beckfitting." 
  REARES G.P. Limited States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 97/01/15 PAPEMELLO,G.J. 
  Office of Nitcher Material Scienty & Safeguards: Spp. 92091 264-22231 266

- 9709050496 Amenda COC GDP-2 to allow visual path from compression loop to descende to be open in Standby Operational Mode for X-326 ERP,X-333 LAW & X-330 Take Withdrawel Stational PAPEMILLO,CJ Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Sefequence 97/92/04 MILLER,J H United States Errochment Corp (USEC) 3pp 91964 256-91964 270
- -- \$783040092 Certificate of compliance GDP-2,amend 1,assed to US Enrichment Corp.Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant,Pitaton, OH PAPERELLO,C Office of Nuclear Malenes Safety & Safeguards 877/02/27 2pp. 91984-299-91999 270
- 8763290104 Application for smand to COC for Portsmouth,OH gaseous deflution plant is 5% assay limit for X-333 feority approved by NPC
  RIFAKES,GP United States Environment Corp (USEC) 97/02/13 PAPERIELLO,CJ Office of Muchair Material Salvey & Safeguerds, 13pp 92251193-92251206
- 9793190115 Application for immend to COC re 3% easily limit for X-333 lackly approved by MRC under COC GOP-2 as documented in SAR Section 3.143 5,9AR Table 3.116-1,TSR 2.23 8,TSR 2.23 8,TSR 2.33.2 & TSR 2.43.4 REAMS-SQP Under Material States from timest COP (USSC) 97/02/25 PAPERIELLO, CU Office of Nuclear Material States & Safeguards 14pp 92201 223-92201 295
- 8793053466 Requests support or conducting joint DOE/RRG inveins of Compliance Plan TEN EYCK, E.O. Common of Fuel Cycle Safety & Safetyuards (Post 930207) 97/02/28 PARKS, I.W. Energy, Dept of 2pp 92009 125-92003 125
- 8763980436 Discusses Rrs did 980522 for Portamouth Generous Diffesion Plant 8, 980419 8, 0815, for Padrock Gisseous Diffesion Plant requesting exchanges of ernes within USEC teased artists from Circustry Adoption Aligner Sys monitoring PERSON, R.C. Despison of Fisial Cycle Editory 8, Salegardic (Podt 892207) 97702/28 MILLER, J.H. Linning States Environment Corp. (USEC) 7pp. 92003 159-92003 188
- \$793650063 Application for ray to certificate of compliance 7002 for Paducah Geseose Different Plant,rensing technical selety requirements sections 1.2 & 1.8 to provide definitions for completion times MILLER, JH. United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 97/02/26 PAPERIELLO.C.J. Office of Muchaer Militarial Selety & Seleguents. 24pp. 92001 295-92001 316
- 9793979089 Confirms understanding of requirements of 10CFR76 68(b) he evaluation of as-found conditions discussed in telecorp on 970220 & 25 WCOLLEY,R.L. United States Enrichment Corp. pusSC() 97/02/28 PIERSON,R.C. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 2pp 92031 259 92031 270
- 8740858385 Forwards tell of open USEC commitments to DOE to Compliance Plantaus C1/X1
  WOOLEY,RIL United States Ennoherent Corp. (LREC) 97/03/01 PIERSON,RIC Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Safeguards 52pp 91995 258-91996 30?
- 8783100171 Notice of Instruction of regulatory earthority over US Enrichment Corp General Office of Plants
  PAPERIELLO.C.J. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/03 3pp 92045 335-92045 360
- E703N60967 Nethication of 970312 meeting w/USEC in Priction,OH to regulatory results.

  \* Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/04 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards, 1p. 82016 291-92016 291
- 9703190167 Informs that Compliance Plan Issue 41 for Partsmouth Gaussus Diffusion Plant & Compliance Plan takes 45 for Paducah Gapacas Diffusion Plant will remain open shall inview a completed Plant Salety & Salety & Salety at 190207; 97/03/07 WOOLLEY, R. L. United States Enrotament Corp. (USEC) 1p 92047 342-92047 342
- 9763198125 Submite Rev 7 to USEC-02 application for US NRC certification.Portenacult Galactic Diffusion plant Rev being provided in right hand needs to descrip changes MILLERUIH United States Environment Corp (USEC) 97/03/07 PAPERIELLO,C Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards opp 62128 118-92129 128
- \$750198286 Requests technical sussitution in review of certificate amond request for hypothetical criscality socident apenatro does at Portamouth Gaseous Daltason Plant. PERSON R C Devision of Feel Cycle Scienty & Satisparida (Foel 930207) \$7703/11 WEBER,M F Expensing Stanch 2pp 92129 089-93129 099
- 9704280194 Submits commitments made as result of mapones to http://Repts.70-7001/ 96-08,70-7002/96-07 & 70 7001/97-01 WOOLLEY,R L. United States Emochment Corp. (USEC) 97/03/11 DEVAULT,R M. Energy, Dept. of 2pp. 92257 385-92257 396
- 9709140129 Summary of 970327 meeting W/USEC to discuss activities re gaseous diffusion plants operated by USEC \*\* NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 97/03/12 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 2pp 83138-013-82136-014
- 9709180948 Commant supporting proposed rules 10CFR2,40,77 & 76 re "USEC Privatgation Act Certification & Licensing of Uranium Ennaturent Facations " WCOLLEY,R L. Utaliad Status Enrichment Corp (USEC) 97/03/14 Office of the Secrating of the Communication 2pp 92/34 167-92/34 1959
- 9703186148 Corrects record re an error made in assuing Certificate Amend Number 1 for Portsmouth Gaseoue Diffusion Plant PREPSONR C Diseason of Fuel Cycle Safety & Safeguards (Post 930207) 97/03/14 MILLER,J H United States Enrichment Corp (USEC) 1p 92190 344-92190 344
- targer190019 Comments on NRC Pokey & Procedure for Enforcement Actions, Pokey Satisfreeti,in response to USEC Privatestics Act.

  WOOLLEY,R L. Linted States Employment Corp. (USEC) 97/09/14 Office of the Secretary of the Commence in 10pp \$2150.001-82170.198
- #7#3169166 Forwards FRM that envounces that MRC has assumed regulatory jurisdiction over passeous different plants from DOE PREPSORIC C Ovegan of Fuel Cycle Safety & Safeguards (Post 830207) #7/03/17 HATTS L One Chemis for Responsible Energy LEROY, P G Louissans Energy Serv 1998 SCOHY,LR Affiliation Mol Assigned 12pp 92196 329-92196 340

- 9783198276 Discusses process of piscing operation in sale condition or triang of conditions.per 970228 ftr
  PERSON.R C Distriction of Fuel Cycle Salety & Sefeguerds (Fost 930207) 97/03/17
  WCOLLEY.Fit. United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 2pp 82198-166-82189-167
- \$793209255 Requests FR Notice announcing availability of critists for Staff implementa-tion of "Sacifiting" reduring the GDPs & NASS GDP backfr procedure be pub-lated by placed in PDR & LPDRs assigned to Perferenceth & Padicial GDPs PAPSRELLO,C.J. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/17 HALMANCE: Office of Administration, Director (Post 940714) 28pp 92211 320-92211 384
- •effo3250372 Notice of availability of cetans for Staff implementation of "Backfilling" regizements for GDPs GREEVES, IT Office of Nuclear Material Selety & Safeguards 97/03/17 6pp 92211 349-92211 364.
- PORTIGIST Provides supplemental rept of open US Enredyment Corp commitments to DOS as committed in fir did 979301 WCOLLEY II. United States Enrichment Corp (USSC) 97/03/17 PIERSONUT C Overenon of Fuel Cycle Salety & Sategoerde (Post 930207) App. 92295 249-92235 252 9703210267 Provi
- \$700280276 Forwards completings evaluation rept prepared to support extend of COC GDP-2 Notice of smend, forwarded to Oic of FR for publication end sides FARAZY H Overon of Fuel Cycle Safety & Seleguents (Post 900207) 97/08/16 MILLERUH United States Emohiment Corp. (USEC) 3pp 92212 152-92212 184
- 9708240332 Forwards proprietary quarterly repts on emplementation status of compleance plane Enci withheld.per 10C-PR2 790(d)(1) & 9 17(a)(4) WOOLLEY,FII. United States Enrichment Corp (USEC) 97/09/16 PIERSON,RIC Devision of Fuel Cycle States & Safeguards (Foel 900(07) 46(p. 92332 272-9232 317)
- \$783260157 Submite correction to info re COS medi storage stress (DMSAs) WOOLLEY,R I. Unstad States Enrichment Cosp. (USEC) 97/09/21 PIERSONUR C Devision of Firel Cycle Salety & Saleguerus (Post \$30207) 2pp. \$2257 337-92257 336.
- F702060216 Summery of 970312 needing w/licenses & DOE in Pikelon,OH to discuss proposed changes to 10CFR76 & shake backfit procedures for generus diffusion plants.

  FARAZ,Y Division of Fuel Cycle Safety & Safeguerts (Post 830207) 97/03/26.
  PIERSCHIR Division of Fuel Cycle Safety & Safeguerts (Post 830207) 41pp 82252 907-92252 947
- 9703270116 Forwards copy of gaseous diffusion plant event notification worksheel for informational purposes for entereness of info needed when Operations Ctr receives the from GDPs No action required. HORNUM Disease of Fuel Cycle Salety & Saleguards (Post 930907) 97/09/28 WOOLLEY,R.L. United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 3pp. 92268-067-92265-089

# DOCKET DOCKET UMBNOWN

- B783FR0374 For dockst 71008678,EWR Testing & Inspection.Inc revised "QA Program for Shipping Peckages Committing of Exposure Device, Source Chargers & Other Steelded Conteniers for Radioactive Sources" EWISPLER, EMERICA ETI ETI-QA-1 97/02/12 5pp 92199 168-92189.202
- 9703110868 Forwards QA program for doctor 71000973/Univ of PA for unpresent of Pu-239-Be national sources #ACCUEJ Pennsylvania, Univ of, Philadelphia, PA 97/02/26 JANKOVICHUJ Office of Nazieen Mittenet Safety & Spleguurde (p. 921(8.956-92118.959
- 8783118085 For docket 71000873,Univ of PA, "100FR71 QA Program for Shipment of Pu-239-Be Neutron Sources" MCCUEJ Panneykeina, Univ of Preledelphie, PA 97/09/27 3pp 92118.957-92118.957
- 9703110831 Forwards for docket 71000874,Univ of Detroit Mercy,QA program for ship ment of Pu-239-Be neutron sources.

  8LACKWELL\_I.B. Detroit, Univ. of, School of Demanty, Detroit, MI 97/09/03

  JANKOWCH,J Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 1p 92119 351-
- -4783118086 For docket 71000874, Univ of Detroit Mercy, T10CFR(7) QA Program for Shipment of Pur239-8e Newton Sources "BLACKWELL, L.H. Detroit, Univ. of, School of Dentestry, Detroit, MI 97/03/03 3pp 92118 552-92119 265

# PACKAGING OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL FOR TRANSPORT AND TRANSPORTATION OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS

# DOCKET 71-0016 MUCLEAR ASSURANCE CORP.

- 9703119676 Provides enterior rept to corrective actions completion status of constructed actions to Confirmationy Action Lot 65-01 DAVIS.E.M. NAC International Corp. (Correctly Nuclear Assurance Corp.), 97/02/26 PAPERIELLO.C.J. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards. 4pp. 92120-363-92120-366.
- 8783908322 Informs that TC Thompson has taken over poetton from Tyersland as NAC Littleting Missager & point of contact STUARTLEF NAC Interruptional Corp. (formerly Nuclear Assurance Corp.), 97/09/16 CHAPPELL R Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 1p 92259-235-02259-225

#### DOCKET 71-0105 UNIV. OF MESOUR

9703260163 Application for renewel of QA program approval for radioactive mati-package 0105,Ren 4 IAEVER,W.A., MCCREESH,J.C. Mesour, Urer of, Columbia, MO 97/09/18 JANKOVICHJ P. Office of Muchair Material Salvey & Sarviguards. Spp. 92257-255-

## SOCKET 71-4258 AGRICULTURE, DEPT. OF

9783110044 Requests termination of CA program 9236 JENSEN J.T. Agriculture, Digit of 97/C2/64 JANEC/ACH J.P. Scurce Contemment & Directs Branch (Post 911215) 1p. 92121 102-92121 103

#### DOCKET 21-0256 TRANSMICLEAR, INC.

878080808 Submits adverse adelication of tested export shapment of nuclear stall from countries that are not party to convention on physical protection of nuclear realization of party to convention on physical protection of nuclear realiza-compliance w/ requirements outlined in 1007-773 72 & 1007-773 74 MCJAKIGHUNUT Transactioner, Inc. 87/92/11 854-984(MCJAKIGHUNUT Transactioner, Inc. 87/92/11 854-984(MCJAKIGHUNUT Transactioner, Inc. 87/92/11 854-984(MCJAKIGHUNUT Transactioner, Inc. 87/92/11 854-984)(MCJAKIGHUNUT CONTROL OF Nuclear Metamak Salety & Safeguetrals 2pp. 98244 225-92244 227

#### DOCKET 71-0252 DAYTON X-RAY OD.

- E780848131 Application for removed of GA program approval IAW certain provisions of Subpart C of 10CFR71 in order to activity provisions of Subpart H of 10CFR150.20 SMALL,C N. Dayton X-Ray Co. 97/02/21 JANKOVICH,J P. Office of Nazienr historial Safety & Safeguarda. 1p. 91900.279-91900.278
- B7ES27EES7 Informs that request for renewal of QA approval for natioactive moti packages D252;rev 3 under tensity renewed
  JANKOVICHUIP Office of Nuclear Material Setety & Barlegmants 97/09/19
  SMALL\_C N Dayton X-Ray Co 1p 92265 122-92268 122

#### DOCKET 71-0326 CONQUEIERO POWER CO.

8703180218 Informs that ahereholders due to vote on ballot on 970310 re name re-rearing as CPC unit auch time as changed to Consumer Energy Co. BORDINE\_TC Concurrence Power Co. 97/03/07 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Deald). 2pp. 82200-288-92200-288

# DOCKET 71-8444 NATIONAL INSPECTION & CONSULTANTS, INC.

9709050983 Advess. CA program approval for radiosoftwo stati package 0444,rev 3 re-ceived 8, under treety rentered. JANKOVICH.J P. Office of Nuclear Material Selety 8 Safeguerds 97705/03 VICANE,D J. National Inspections 8 Consultants. 1p. 82003 123-82003 123

# DOCKET 71-0472 ABC TESTING

- 97031902bt Requests registration renewal as user of American Corp (Sentine) Models 690,650 & 690,sackage identification numbers USA/9033/8,USA/9032/8 (U) & USA/ 9035/8 RICHARDSON,CA. ABC Testing 97/03/04. JANKOYICH,J. Citics of Nuclear Material Salety 6 Safeguards. 1p. 82199 133-92199 158
- +8703180312 "ABC Testing Inc 10CFR71 GA Program for Industrial Radiography L+ RICHARDSON,C A. ABC Testing 97/03/04 23pp 92199 134-92199 158
- 9703190370 Ack recept of 970904 application for renewed of CIA program for radiosc-tive meth sections 0472 JANKOV[CHJ.P. Office of Nuclear Meseral Safety & Safetyeards. 97/03/18 RICHARDSON,C.A. ABC Techniq 1p. 82106 197-92109 197

# DOCKET 71-8514 NORTH AMERICAN PROPERTION

- 9703120162 Requests name change on GA Plan,Approval Fainter 0614,ibti 940406 Copy of request to Lossanig Dir 3 reading Matte Lossane attached 9HUMWAY,D B North American Imperiors, the 9705/265 JANKOVICH,D P Divelop of Industrial & Medical MacCade Safety (Post 9707/26) 1p 92125 066-92125 963
- -8765120175 Application for amend to horner 57-23370-01 requesting permission & guidance in transferring ownership of mell horner 57-01/66 2pp 92125-066-92125-060 SHUMAY,R K North Amenden Imperition, Inc. 67/01/66 2pp 92125-066-92125-060
- -9709120178 Amend 8 to Icones 97-23370-01 for Prime NDT Suce,inc. VMITE,D Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/92/07 Spp 92125 061-92125 063

# DOCKET 71-0521 GEORGIA POWER CO.

8783278180 Requisits change made to item 2 of CA program approval for radicactive shall package 0521,Rev 3 as submitted SUBMERUEL Georgia Power Co 97/03/48 JANKCWCH,J P Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Seleguards 2pp 92268 057-82268 068

# SOCKET 71-0013 ARMY, DEPT. OF

8723860079 Advisors that application for renewat of CA program for radiocelest nieth package 0613,rev 1 tenety field & transportation activities may continue JANKOVICHUIP Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Safeguards 67/03/08 DUBORS,R K Army, Dept. of 1p 98012 360-92012 360

# 190 DOCKETED ITEMS

#### DOCKET 71-8686 COPER-VULCARL INC.

9703190171 Advance that OA program approval for radioactive mail package 0825 expred on 970229 AANKOYON, P. Office of Nacional Material Select & Seleguerds 97/03/17 PORTERUER Copes-Valcen, Inc. 1p. 92198-352-02198-352

#### DOCKET 79-007 CONSOLIDATED NOC. INC.

e7930409811 Application for renewel of GA program approved for natioactive reality age 0527
SALLARD,S.R. Conscitition NDE, the (formerly Consciteted X-Rey Service Cosp. Saut.) 97/02/28 JANKOVICH,J.P. Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Saleguards. 1p. 91979:345-91979.345.

9763998181 Advance that 970228 application for renewal of QA program approval for radioactive made package 0527 ser 1 enter timely renewal 1 Safeguerds. 97/03/17 JARCATOLIAP Office of Ructeer Material Safety 8 Safeguerds. 97/03/17 BALLARD.8 R Commoditation PDE into. (formerly Consolidated X-Ray Service Corp East) 1p 92199:353-92195:553

#### DOCKET 71-0636 PROGRESS SERVICES, INC.

8780838385 Informe that CA approval under limitly renewal & may continue trapsportation activities as accordance to control CA programs. JANECONCHUP Office of Nuclear Material Seriety & Sertoquerol. 97/02/27 BECKERUM & Program Services, Inc. 19. 91895 310-31895 310.

#### DOCKET 71-0726 GEORGIA POWER CO.

8790279000 Requests change made to Born 2 of QA program approval for radiogobve mad package 0726,76v 1 as embraciand MCCDY,C K. George, Power Co. 97/03/18 JANK(CVICH,J P. Office of Nicolean Matternal Safety & Sefeguent's 2pp 92268 054-92268 058

## DOCKET 71-0727 CONTINENTAL AIRLINES, INC.

9763000002 Advance CA program approval for radioactive mail: package 0727,5ev 0 receivad & under timely received.

JANIKOVICH,J P. Orfice of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguesta: 97/03/03. Continental Anteses, Inc. 1p. 82003 124-92003 124.

## DOCKET 71-0726 PAUL SUM TESTING SERVICES

STORMIGHTS Advises CA program approval for radioactive mell peckage (1729)/ev 0 received & under lamely fereived JANECY/CHU P Diffice of Nuclear Instead Safety & Safeguards 97/03/03 SHRUP W Aditation Not Assigned 10 92003 152-92005 152

# DOCKET 71-97M RUST REMEIRAL SERVICES

8708290 15th Nobliquion of Rame & address change for company & nequests approval callect charges Rep ped CURETON, J.A., OHM Corp. 97/09/17 JANKOVICHUP Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 1p. 92257 360-92257 360

# DOCKET 71-0832 UNITED STATES EMPICHMENT COMPORATION

9703080365 Forwards GA program approval for redescrive metri peckages 0832,Rev 2 JANKOVICHUP Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards, 97702/28 WOOLLEY,R L United Strike Enrolment Corp (USEC) 1p 91956 218-91956 320

-9703835362 QA program approval for rankoscinve med peckage 0832,Rev 2 LANKOVICH,LIP Office of Nuclear Matternal Safety & Safeguards, 97/02/28 1p 91988 320-91986 320

# DOCKET 71-4046 WELLFLEY COLLEGE

6793270295 Acteses that QA program approved for radioactive mail package 9845 axperid on 670225 JANKOYOHJ P Office of Nucleur Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/21 PETERSAN,T K Wellinskiey College, Wellinskiey, NA 1p 92265 114-92266 114

# DOCKET 71-0844 WEST VENORIA UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS

9703278451 Advises that CA program approval for radioactive mail package 8846 expired on 970228 JANKOVICH, P. Office of Nicolean Material Safety & Setegatine 97/03/19 RAUDENBUSH,E West Virginia Univ., Morganiown, WV 1p 92268 121-62268 121

# DOCKEY 71-8001 INDICATE COLLEGE

9703278248 Advance that CA program approval for radioactive med package 0861 secpand on 970131 JANKS/NCH,J P. Office of Nuclear Mathemal Safety & Salaguerds 97/03/19 SHIGH,P. Adminion Not Assigned 1p. 92268 120-92268 120

# DOCKET 71-0862 BIONOGROS, INC.

9703270236 Advance that GA program approval for radioactive meti package 0862 expand on 970121 3A460VGH.J.P. Office of Naction Misterial Safety & Saleguards 97/02/19 NBPPER,P1 1p 92906117-92306117

#### DOCKET 74-0072 CONNORS PIPE SYSTEMS, MC.

\$78321007\$ Ack recept of NRC recent comments on boarse application. Changes to QA programme NRC requested breaky described as submitted and MODES, E. Connex Pipe Systems, Inc. 97/03/18 SPETS, J. Office of Neclear Material Sefety & Ballegards. 1p. 92235-257-82235-259.

-9788210679 "10CFR71 CA Program"
" County Pipe Systems, Inc. 97/05/13 2pp. 92285 288-02235 259

#### DOCKET 71-0678 UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

9793139277 Forwards CA program approval for reductive mail package 0873,Rev 0 LANKOVICH,JP Office of Nuclear Malenel Safety & Safeguards 97/03/10 MCCUEJ Ponnsylvares, Urev of Philadelphia PA 1p 92128/084-92128/085

--EVENT-BIOVE GA program approval for redicactive meti package 0673,Rev 0 \_\_ANKOVICH\_I P Office of Nuclear Medienal Safety & Safeguards EV/03/10 1p 22128 065-92128 065

#### DOCKET 71-8674 UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY

9703190192 Forwards GA program approval for radioactive migil package 0470ure 0 JANKOVICHUP Office of Nucleur Material Safety & Safeguards 97/05/17 BLACKMELLU, H Defroit, Univ. of, School of Dentetry, Detroit, Mil. 1p. 92205-321-92205-322

-4783199195 QA program approval for reclosuring mail peoluge 9874.rev 0 JANKOVICHJ P Office of Nuclear Material Sefety & Safeguards 97/03/17 1p 92005 322-48295 302

#### COCKET 71-8088 MODEL: THE-4, TRANSPORTATION, DEPT OF

9703190961 Requests that all future RAI enclude individual responses to each Aum in RAI w/www to SAR Specified add who should be submitted within 60 days of fir MCGBNTY T.J. Office of Novient Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/10 BOYLE,R Transportation, Dept. of App. 62126 145-62126 145

## DOCKET 71/3035 MODEL: JRC-80Y-BFT (JAPANESE) CASK, TRANSPORTATION,

8763136476 Informs thei specified addition should be submitted within 50 days of date of it!
RADDATZIM G. Office of Nuclear Minimum, Beliefy & Sategraphic \$7/83/10 BOYLE,R W Transportation, Dept. of Spp. 32124 536-52124 538

# DOCKET 21-8474 MODEL: WAPD-44, EMERGY, DEPT. OF

9705260171 Requests that NRC COC for package be canceled affective 980101 WALKER,JA Energy, Dept. of 97/03/12 KANEW Office of Nuclear Maleral Safety § Safeguards 1p 92256 500-02258 300

# DOCKET 714864 MODEL: 2.7 MEW FUEL, ENERGY, DEPT. OF

8986198232 Informs of termination of COC 5894, in response to 970121 request. CHAPPELLC R Office of Nacional Satety & Safeguards 97/05/16 MILES,B K Energy, Dept. of 1p 92199 156-92199 156

# DOCKET 71-6206 MODEL: MODEL 8, 84W FUEL CO.

8783118166 Requeste registration as user of Model B Frametovine Cogenia, Runte shipping package: SARVERS P Verginia, Power (Verginia, Electric & Power Co.) 97/03/OH Office of Nuction Material Safety & Safetywords. 1p. 92121 105-92121 105

8783159898 Informs that NPC has registered set as user of COC 8206 IAW general liganes provisions of 10CFR71 12 per 970804 request CHAPPELLCR Office of Nacion Matternal Safety & Safeguards 57709/10 SARVER,SP Vegras Power (Virgens Electric & Power Co.) 19 92125.356-92125.350

# DOCKET 71-6294 MODEL: UNC-2901, COMBUSTION ENSINEERING, INC.

6765658274 Forwards UNC 2091 elepting container dissering D-5018-9484, Piev 9 Drawing was produced by modelying an ecosing UNC-2901 dimensy to revise tolerance limit 8 to incorporate various con-existantive changes in the Combustion Engineering Nuclear Feel (formally Combustion Engineering, Inc.) RICKARD, IC ASSA Bown Bover, Inc. 97/02/26 TRAVERS, WD Office of Nuclear Meternal Safety & Safegmards, 5pp. 92025-302-42025-307

9203190322 Advises that certificate of compliance 8294 for Model UNG-2901 package awarded at letter CHAPPELLC FI Office of Nuclear Massinal Seferty & Safeguerds 97/05/17 RICKARD(J. ABS Combuston Engineering Nuclear Fuel (torsionly Combustion Engineering, Inc.) 3pp 32196-168-92199 170

# DOCKET 71-8347 MODEL: PSV-3, GENERAL ATOMICS

9703180396 Application for renewal of certificate of compliance 6347 for Model FSV-3 USA/9347/AF shapping containers.
ASM/SSENIX A General Assaucs (formerly GA Technologies, Inc./General Alottic Co.) 97/02/28 CAAPPELLC R. Oresion of Indestruit & Medical Nuclear Salety Post 870729) 1p 92043 360-92043 360

#### DOCKET 74-6553 MODEL: PADUCAN TIGER, ENERGY, DEPT. OF

- 970319903 Forwards CCC 8853.rev 11 for model Paducah Tiger package CHAPPELL,C.R. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/18 AMULERU H United States Erectment Corp. (USEC) 1p. 92109 164-92199 187
- 67631590364 Certificate of compliance 6563,rev 11,for model Paducah Tiger package CHAPPELLCR Office of feuclish Material Safety & Safeguarda 97/03/18 3pp 92/99-105-92199-157

#### DOCKET 71-8010 MODEL: NUB-1/2, NAC INTERNATIONAL

- \$78049112 Requests regestation et unier of model NU-1/2 (Impping package 109UBELL) General Public Ublines Borp GPU Senice Corp 97/02/19 Office of Nu-clear Material Bartoy & Saleguards: 1p 91950 026-91950 026
- 9783138282 Informe that GPU Nuclear, Inc. has been registered as user at COC 9010 VAW general foreign provisions of 10CFF7112, per 970219 request. CHAPPELLOR Office of Nacional Material Safety & Safeguards 67/03/10 KMUSEL
- B780288922 Informs that TC Thompson has taken over position from Tjerstand es NAC Licensing Manager & point of contact (formerly Nacion Assurance Corp.), 87/03/16 CRAPPELL CR Office of Nuclear Matternal Selety & Safeguerds 1p 92259.235-22259.236

# DOCKET 71-9823 MODEL: NUL-10/34, MAC INTERNATIONAL

- 9799090145 Requests timely renewel of COC 5023 for model MLI-10/24 packaging MW provisions of 10CFR7136
  THOMPSON,T.C. NAC Interestional Corp. (formerly Nuclear Assurance Corp.), 27/
  02/28 LEECS,E.J. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 7pp 92016 270-
- #79636532 Informe Bail TC Thompson has taken over position from Tjentand ee NAC Leaneng Menager & point of contact.
  STUART, F. NAC (interstance Corp. (formerly Nactear Assurance Corp.), 97/03/16.
  CHAPPEUL OR Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 1p. 92259-235-92269-235.

#### DOCKET 74-6092 MODEL: ASA, AMERISHAN CORP.

- 9708190224 Requests requisition renewal as user of American Corp (Seminal) Models 660,650 & 660,package steriolication numbers USA/9083/6,USA/9082/B (U) 6 USA/ 9036/5 9004.C.A. ASC Teating 87/03/04 JANKOVICH...) Office of Nuclear Malenal Safety & Subgrands. 1p. 92109 133-82196 158
- #\$700168013 "ABC Testing Inc 10CFR71 CA Program for Industrial Redography Li-PICHAROSON,G.A. ABC Testing 87/08/04 23pp 92189 194-82198 158

# DOCKET 71-0053 MODEL: 060, 000A, 000AE, 000B, 6606E, 650E, AMERSHAM

- 870319894 Requests regeleration as user of model 9263,0033 5, 8157 BARRIETT, Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/09 Office of Nuclear Malenal Safety & Safeguards 1p 92048 332-92048 332
- 9703180924 Requeste regeliration reneval as user of Americkem Corp. (Servine) Models-660,650 & 680,package stenistosion rumbers USA/9033/8,USA/9032/8 (U) & USA/ 9036/8 RICHARDSON,C.A. ABC Tealing 97/03/04 JANKOVICH J. Office of Neclear Material Salety & Szleguards. 1p. 62199 133-62160 158
- -6763196315 "ABC Testing Inc 100FR71 CA Program for Industrial Radiography Li-Octobe T RICHARDSON,CA ABC Teeling 97/95/04 23pp 52150 134-32169 158
- 8703130341 Notification of regularizon as user of CCCs 9033,8157 & 9263,6 response to 970109 request.
  CHAPPELLCR Office of Nacrest Material Safety & Safetywards 97703/10 SAFMETTL Barriett Industrial X-Ray 1p 92135 216-92136 216

## DOCKET 71-9036 MODEL: 600 & BICE, AMERSHAM CORP.

- 9703180924 Ragments regulations electrical de user of Antendrom Corp. (Sentinal) Models 680,660 & 680,package identification runnbers USA/9083/8,USA/9082/8 (U) & USA/ 9285/8 PACHARDSON,C A ABC Testing 97/03/04 JAMICOVICH
- -\$79\$190\$13 "ABC Testing into 1905FR71 QA Program for ladjustnel Reployagely Li-ORTSD --FRCHARDSON,C A ABC Testing 97/03/04 23pp R2199 134-92139 158

## DOCKET 71-4001 MODEL: CHE 1-13C, CHEM-NUCLEAR SYSTEMS, MC.

TISSESSE Nonlicution of regulation as upor of curtificate of compliance 9061,m re-sponse to 670212 request. CHAPPELLOR Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards, 97/02/26 GAMBHIR,S K Owella Public Power District 1p 82503 181-92003 181

# DOCKET 71-9145 MODEL: MIPAC 50-1.5L, NUPAC 50-2.5L, ET AL, MIPAC

- 9799110110 Informs of receiving noblication from Vectra that GPC had not been placed on registered letters let for Vectra costs (50-2.5) pectage identification USA/91457 ACGDY of 980815 for requesting registration as user of 50-2.5 casts, and HOAGUIND,WM Consumers Power Co. 97/02/27 NRC No Detailed Allianion Gwen 1p 92120.367-92120.369
- -9703110313 Requests regalitation as user of NaPao Model 50-2 6 radioactive restensis shapping package.
  HOASILAND,NYM Consumers Power Co. 96/06/15 TRAVERS,W D. Office of Nacional Material Salety & Saleguards. 2pp. 92120 366-92120 369.
- 9793198382 Notification of registration as user of Certificate of Compliance 9145,in re-epones to 979227 request. CHAPPELLC P. Office of Nuclear Material Safety 3, Salaguards 97/03/10 HOAGLUND,W M. Consumers Power Co. 1p. 92135 215-92136 215

#### DOOKET 71-0148 MODEL: 770, AMERICHAIN COPP.

- 9793276292 Forwards CCC 9148,Rev 5 for model 770 perchapt CHAPPELL,C R. Office of Nuclear Method Select & Safeguards 97703759 ROUGHAN,C American Corp. 1p. 92365 356-92266 359
- -6793270255 Certificate of compliance 9145 Rev 5 for model 770 CHAPPELL C PLORitio of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguerds 97/03/19 3pp 92296 357-92255 385

# DOCKET 71-8187 MODEL: NI-104, MODESTRIAL MUCLEAU CO.

- 8793169294 Requests regretration as user of model 9293,9033 & 9157
  BARNETT L. Affiliation Not Assumed 97/01/09 Office of Nuclear Material Surjety & Safaguerds 1p 92048 332-92048 332
- #795499821 Nobilication of registration as user of Certificate of Compliance 9157,in response to request. CHAPPELL,CR Office of Huckey Material Safety & Safeguards 87/03/10-JACKSON,DR Affieldon Not Assigned 1p 82128 079-92128 079
- 8783198841 NoteScattors of registration as date of COCs 9033,9157 & 9263,in response to 970109 request. CHAPPELLCR Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/09/10 BARNETT,L Barnett Industrial X-Ray 1p 92136 216-92136 216
- 9703110107 Informs NRC that dept of Type B transporter for radioactive mattile-192 and sidustrial nucleus Model is-100. JACKSCND R Affiliation Not Assegted 97/09/11 MCDONALD,GE Office of Nacional Material Safety & Safeguints, 2pp 92121 (04-92121 104).

# DOCKET 71-89M MODEL: NAC-1, NAD SITEMMATIONAL

9703290332 Informs that TC Thompson has taken over position from Tyaniand as MAC Luckning Mitninger & point of contact.

STUART IF NAC international Corp. (formarly Muchaer Assurance Corp.), 97703/18 CHAPPELL OR Office of Nuclear Maturel Safety & Safeguards to 92259-225

## DOCKET 74-0203 MODEL: DHTF, BAW PUEL OO.

\$100120289 December resolution of develore in transportation packages reported under provisions of 10CFR7195 OGGODD,ii Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/12 RAMSEY,K Develor of Industrial & Maderial Nuclear Safety (Post 870729) 1p 92128-083-92429-083

# DOCKET 71-0226 MODEL: NAC-LWT, NAC INTERNATIONAL

678336822 Informs that TC Thompson has taken over position from Tjersland as NAC Lookingup Manager & point of contact: STUART I.F. NAC Interestanted Corp. (converty Nactor Assurance Corp.), 97709/16 CHAPPELLOR Office of Nuclear Material Solety & Safeguerds. 1p. 92259-235-

## DOCKET 71-4228 MODEL: 2009, BENERAL BLECTING CO.

- 9709190254 Spirmary of 970311 meeting w/GE in Rectivitie,MD is model 2000 trans-POSCODNIL Office of Nuclear Malance Selecty & Sefeguents 97/08/17 CHAPPELLOR Office of Nuclear Malance Selecty & Sefeguents 97/08/17 CHAPPELLOR Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Sefeguents 1p 92/99/165 62/199/165
- DOCKET 71-0204 MODEL: MCH21PF-1, MUCLEAR CONTAMERS, INC.
- 9703040382 Forwards Rev 2 to "SAR for NCI-21PF 1 Protective Shipping Package." Responses to questions included as attachment to fir ARNOLD,W M. Nuclear Contament, fac. 87702/25 CHAPPELL,CR. Office of Nuclear Asternal Safety & Safeguards. 7pp. 91883-001-91963-293.
- -8783846387 Ray 2 to "SAR for NCL21PF-1 Protective Shipping Package "
   Naction Contamina, Inc. 97/02/26, 275cp. 91963 006-91963 289

# 192 DOCKETED ITEMS

#### DOCKET 71-0266 MODEL: MAC-0TC, MAC INTERMATIONAL

EFERZEGEZZ Leforms that TC Thompson has leican over position from Tyersland as NAC Lacensing Manager & point of contact. STUART JF NAC International Corp. (formarly Nuclear Assurance Corp.), 97/03/18. CRAPPELL,CR Office of Nuclear National Solidly & Epilogeards. 1p. 82259-235-32259-236

#### DOCKET 71-1239 MODEL: MOC-1, WESTMOHOUSE GLECTRIC CORP.

9703250386 Notifies of violation of Stepping Contemer CDC USA/9236/AF, per provisions of 100797195(a) Contenter actions Contemer Properation & Packing Supervisor was directed to expedite identification of all stepping conteners on 970218 FIGUA A Westinghouse Section Corp 97/03/17 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 3pp 92254 172-92254 174

#### DOCKET 71-8258 MODEL: TN-PBV, TRANSMUCLEAR, INC.

STREAMENT Requests that COC 9253,currently assued to PSC,be revised to show COE-ID as registered owner & users of TN-PSV spent fuel stupping packages,COC,and willCynStCJI Energy, Dept. of 97/62/4 KANE,W F Office of Nuclear Microral Salety & Balleguards Opp 16271 027-92271 044

#### DOCKET 71-9256 MODEL: MP-167, VECTRA TECHNOLOGIES

E780378117 Forwards RAI to VECTRA Technologue, inc for docket 71009256 in NRC Builetin 96-004, "Chemical Gelvenio, or Other Reactions in Spent Fuel Storage & Technologues,"

Technologues (1) Chipe of Nacional Material Series & Serieguerds, 97/03/24

FRANCESCHEV Vectra Technologues, Inc. 6pp 92255 083-92288 085

#### DOCKET 71-9296 MODEL: F-294, HORDION INTERNATIONAL

8783198045 Requeste add info for nevere of 040225 application as supplemented 688214 preciseing COC for model F-294 package.
CNAPPELL,C R. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Seleguards 97/03/18 STEPLING,J Nuclear International, Inc. 4pp 92190 104-92199 107

#### DOCKET 71-061 MODEL: HI-STAR 180, HOLTEC (HTERNATIONAL

9700000004 Forwards proprietary Yof 1,Rev 5 to HI-051251, "SAR for HI-STAR 100 Cest Sys," new total pp for each volume, reveal octive sheet & new last of effective pp End withhall per 100FR2 780 TJEFRS\_AND\_GT Holling intermational 97/02/24 HAUGHNEY.C Office of Nuclear Material Selecty & Seleguerde Spp. 92012 205-92012 211

\$70000000 Forwards non-propostary Rev 5 to Holian Rapi H4951251, "SAF for Hi-STAR 100 Ceak Bys." Lat of effective pages should be inserted in front of table of contents in Vol 1 of SAR TLEFRE, AND, 6T Mollac International \$7702/24 HAUGHNEY,C Office of Nuclear Material Sefety & Salegueria, 5pp. 92012 085-82012 120

-9762866266 Non-proprietary "SAR for HI-STAR 100 Cast Sys " " Historic International HI-951251 R06 97/02/29 48pp 92012 075-92012 120

8793050828 Sunimmy of 970210 insteting wi/signresentatives of Holleo Intl Corp on 970210 re retor changes in Holleo's repertly submitted Rev 4 to SAR & topical SAR for HI-STAR 100 ceek sys.
DELISATTLES Office of Nuclear Matters Safety & Safeguerds 97/02/27 HAL/GMMEY.O.J. Office of Nuclear Matters Safety & Safeguerds 120pp 91851 137-91851 256

8700000004 Appropriate interaction w/steff & G Thomas of LINs, on matter of effective fluorist conductivity of fuel assembly used in H-STAR 100 libering enables: TJERSLAND,GT T-Inthoc International 99/02/27 DELLISATTUM Office of Nuclear Intelema Scienty & Safeguards Spp 92015-339-92016-341

N783979036 Forwards ratio ne HI-STAC meeting scheduled on 970417-15,per telcon reguest TJERSLAND,GT Hobbic Informational 97/09/17 HAUGHNEY,C Office of Nectors Meternal Salety & Saleguards Spp 82254 149-92254 153

8793279084 Informs that MRC now projecting month delay in completion of review of floware response to FAX a metalf review of Flow 4 DELLIGATILIS - Office of Nuclear Metalenal Safety & Safeguards, 97/03/24 TJERSLAND,G Hollec International 1p 92286 058-92286 056

6760278286 Summary of 970319 meeting w/Private Fivel Strings LLC or Rockville,MD to discuss erroron mause associated w/PF9 proposed application to construct & operate series reactor ISF9 in Stull Valley,UT DPLLIGATTI,M & Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/24 KANEW F Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 4pp 92268 029-82260 029

## DOCKET 71-8865 MODEL: SPEC-166, SQUECE PRODUCTION & FORE, CO.

9793198294 Requests regulation as user of model 9265,9033 & 9157
BARMETT, L. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/09 Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Saleguards. 1p 92049 892-92046 332

\$702198341 Notification of registration as user of COCs 9039,9167 & 9293,in response to 970109 register. CHAPPELLC'R Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Sefeguerds 97703/10 BAPAIETT, L. Bernett Industral X-Ray 1p 92136 216-92138 216

#### DOCKET 71-4264 MODEL: MPC-21P, PRFI FUEL

SYCSTANSIES Submits obtained of TAC numbers for US DOE multi-purpose carreter designs. BALLEY,M. Office of Nuclear Michael Safety & Safeguards. \$7703/10. LEEDS,E J. Office of Nuclear Misterial Safety & Safeguards. \$9.

#### DOCKET 71-4045 MODEL: MPC-448, BWR FUEL

**6763128589** Submes closure of TAC numbers for US DOE multi-purpose canadas deagais. BAULEY,M. Office of Nuclear Material Selecy & Seleguends 97/03/70 LIGEOS,E.) Office of Nuclear Material Selecy & Seleguends 1p 92128 030-82125 030

#### DOCKET 71-4968 MODEL: MPC-18P, PWR PUEL

6763128696 Submits oldered of TAC numbers for US DOE multi-purpose consister detages.

BALEY,M: Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/09/10 LEEDS,EJI Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 1p 92125

#### DOCKET 71-4967 MODEL: MPC-248, SWR FUEL

6763128999 Subrarts closure of TAC numbers for US DOE stuff-purpose canadar detagus BALLEY,M Office of Nuclear Malenal Safety & Safeguards 97/02/10 LEEDS,E J Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 1p 82125-030-82126-030

#### DOCKET 71-0270 GODEL: UNB, NAC BITERNATIONAL

9709360922 Informs that TC Thompson has taken over poston from Tjerstand as MAC Licensing Manager & point of contact STUARTUF NAC International Corp (formerly Nector Assurance Corp.), 97/09/18 CHAPPELLOR, Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Sefegueris. 1p. 92259-225-9259-225

#### DOCKET 71-8602 MODEL: UC-608, EMERGY, DEPT. OF

9709270951 Forwards application for CDC 9932, her 4 to model UC-809 package CHAPPELL,CR Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Befagueros 97/05/19 WANGLER,M E Swengy, Dept. of 10 92290 123-92265 126

-6768278282 Certificate of complaince 9932. Rev 4 for model UC-809 CHAPPELL C.R. Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Saleguards 97/03/19 2pp 92269 124-92268 126

9703270308 Interms of into recoded in request for amond to COC 9632 for model UC-609 package this should be provided within 30 days from date of fir CHAPPSLLCR. Office of Nuclear Material Salary & Salaguards 97/05/19 WANGLERUM E Energy, Dept of 2pp 92296 024-92269 025

# DOCKET DOCKET UNKNOWN

9703270066 Ack receipt of 970131 true response to cart penalty proposed by WRG will by MRG set by M

# LICENSING OF INDEPENDENT SPENT FUEL STORAGE

## DOCKET 72-0001 MORRIS OPERATIONS, ISPAI

B783939074 Empte sheet 4 to NEDC-32094, "Enveron,Salety & Houstin Phen for GE. Morre Operation." DENICUL L. General Electric Co. NEDC-32094 ERR 97/02/12 8pp. 91945-033-91945-041

# DOCKET 72-0002 SURRY ISFSI 50-206 & 56-301

9793949225 Forwards into repts 50-250/95-13.50-261/95-13 on 961215- 970125 & notice of violation BELSELEG A Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/24 O'HANLON,J P Virginia Power (Virginia Electro & Power Co.) 4pp 91967 066-81957 086

••0703040818 Imp. regts 50-260/95-13,50-261/96-13 on 961215-970125 Vilolations noted literal areas inspected licenses operations, engineering,maintenance & plant support Region 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/24 24pp 91957-072-91967-095

9703948240 Addresses plant Annual Padiosciere Effuent Release Repl for 980101-1231 per ISFSI TS 1-4 1 of App C SARVERJSP Vogna Potest (Magne Electro & Power Co.) 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p £1892310-91982310

\$702125980 Informs that SM McDuffle assumed projectings responsibilities for plant 19781 LEEOS,E.J. Office of Nucleur Material Safety & Safeguards, 97/09/47 O'HANLON,J.P. Virginia Power (Virginia Section & Power Co.) Spp. 82125-001-92125-003

#### DOCKET 72-9000 H.S. ROBINSON REPS. 49-361

- PRESENCE "Effuent & Weste Discoul Germ-Aurusi Rept for MG Robinson Unit 2 & ISPSI at HG Robinson Unit 2 " W/970226 for WILKERSON,TM Carolina Power & Light Co. 96/12/31 67pp. 91862 087-91982 166
- 9783110089 "Efficient & Wesle Disposal Semiground Rept 980701-9231 " W/970228 for WALXERSON,T M. Caroline, Power & Light Co. 98/12/31 REYES,L A. Region 2 (Power 820201) 98pp 92068 277-92088 342
- #793969006 Microse of no individual exposures greater than 100 meets secoclated w/ ISFS: during CV98 WILUSESON,T M Caroline Power & Light Co. 97/02/28 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Death) 1p #2003 227-#2005.227
- 9703070113 Submits mio in response to inquiry is concrete temp for Honzonial Stamps Modelee at HS Robinson 2 RACDATZM Ciffice of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards, 97/05/06 LEEOS,E Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 3pp 92015 356-92015 356
- 676336095 Forwards rev 13 to SAR for HS Robinson ISFOI WILKERSCHLY M Carolina Power & Light Co 97/03/19 Office of Nuclear Resental Salety & Safeguards, 1p 62271 073-62271 078
- -6705266652 145 Robinson Updated ISFS: SAR,7 kpv 15
  \* Caroline Power & Light Co. 97/03/18 2pp 92271 074-92871-075

#### DOCKET 724004 OCQUEE MPSI, 80-860, 50-270 & SO-GET

- 9709050855 informs that completion of 1EOC17 religing outage tentializely echecked for 870925 to response to violations noted in large Repts 50-269/86-06;50-270/96-09;50-287/96-05 & 72-004-788-09 Doggeset Control Branch (Doggeset Control Deak) 2pp 62003 228-09003 229
- \$78138666 Forwards map replix 50.269/96-20,50-270/96-20,50-270/96-20 on \$70206 & NOV CASTO,C Region 2 (Post \$20201) 97/03/10 HAMPTOM,J W Duke Power Co Spp 82274 138-92274 189
- •••Presents Imp repls 50-260/98-20,50-270/98-20 \$ 50-267/98-20 on 961228-979208 Violations Roted Major errors improved operations, maintaing making \$ ptent expoor.

  \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/10 44pp 82274 143-92274 186

#### SOCKET 72-4005 POINT BEACH MENI GEN LICANIC-24, SA-101, & 56-561

- 9703000161 "ISPSI Point Seach Mucleur Plant Units 1 & 2 Annual Montoning Rept 1995" W/970235 for JOHNSON,D F Weconum Electric Power Co 96/12/31 22pp 92011 277-92011 298
- 9703999194 Confirms deculation between M Kunowski & F Plante in routine and meeting achedised for 970308 in Manifosion, Wilsoniam, to decule status of facility participant suppresentant statement a sesses required to be reported MCCORRENCE Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/02/20 PATULSKI,S.A. Wilsoniam Electric Power Co. 1p. 21621 030-9(931 030
- 9703110213 Forwards Rev 2 of Section 4.0 of ISPSI Security Plan for Prest Beach Nuclear Plant Units 1.8.2 End withheld JCHNSCN.D.F. Wiscomen Electing Power Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 1p 120/73/344-92073/344
- 9709280394 Decustes rep repts 50-266/96-18 8 50-301/96-18 on 951202-13,18-20 8 970908-07 Violations: noted Violations: of domains (pagests of lack of attentions to espais effect has been previously elemented QCSELI A. Region 9 (Post 820801) 97/05/03 QR(GG,PIR Wesomen Geoing Power Co 7pp 92284-001-92264-089
- -678386366 Notes of votation from map on 951203-970207 Violeton netation 951205,respectors observed that operators did not watch for fluid decharge from dead generator fast posts thorag judgms of S-02 ample Ryesteel one revolution \* Region 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/03 (app 92264 005-92264 016)
- -67ex390302 imp ropts 50-266/06-16 & 50-301/96-18 on 961202-15,16-20 & 970206-07 Violations robed Mejor areas inspected operations, maintenance, engineering & plant support.
   Regiol 3 (Post 820201) 97/03/03 55pp 92264 p11-92364 066
- 9703190698 Rasponds, to 961117 Pathton, requesting that APIC prohibit landing of VSC-24 casts at nuclear sites until multi-assembly spaled basket at Pathantas Nuclear plant unloaded & unloading process substated COLLINS.
- --6793100838 Detectors: Documon 97-05 under 10CFR2 205 re 951117 Patrior Blad by F Stallingher requirem gittet MRC take action to prohibit leading of VSC-24 casts at nuclear sites COLLESS.J 97/03/04 12pp 92027 524-62027 335
- -9793100057 Notice of enumeric of Devictor's Decigion under 100FR2 206 companing 95117 Petition requisiting that 36RC profusit leading of apart, nuclear fixed into VSC-24 day stoyage contact at nuclear plant.

  COLLINGS.1 97/03/04 2pp 86027 335-82027 349
- 9793118075 Forwards response to NRC 970204 ftr ne violations noted in listo repts 50-268/98-15.50-301/96-15 & 72-0005/96-15 Corrective actions all spilled washe was promptly classed up JCH85STND F Wilconson Electro Power Co 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Date) 6pp 92048 360-92049 357
- 9793209184 Confirme discussion between M Kureweid & F Flentje ig conduct predictsional enfuncional conference on 970409 Purpose of conference to discuss apparent workforce discussed in map region 50-205/36-16 & 50-301/36-18 MCCGPMICK.3W Flegors 3 (Post 520201) 97/03/11 PATLILLEKI,5 A. Wiscommit Blooks Power Co. Spp. 92109 925-92169 927

# DOCKET 72-4067 PALISADES ISPSI GEN UIC/VEC-E4, ED-256

- 8768880118 Responds to 950818 pathon,as amended on 980930,per 10CFR2 295,requisiting that NRC find that this tot workload requirements re-unloading pro-cedures for the state of apert nuclear feet Descript's decision (DC-67-01 end ARRADILAFL) / 1977 1344 87/01/23 SNCLARIA / Cort's Waste Michigan Polisians, E. Lake Michigan Polisians Spp. 91918-001-01915 339
- —6763636123 Orroctor's decision 00-67-01 lander 100FFE2 206 ve 980816 petation filed by Don't Waste Michigan & Later Michigan Federation, requirement that 3950 find that off-volund MRC requirements re enhancing procedures for day storage dusts MFPAGLIA.F.d. 97/01/20 20pp. 91915 006-91915 006.
- --ETGS080133 Notice of measures of descript decision DD-97-01 under 10CFR2.205,requisiting that NRC find that sall violated NRC requirements in unloading procured for dry storage casts for sport nucleus fael NRC-45-1 97/01/23 Spp. 91915 027-91915 029
- —grososo see Petrom requesting that NRC determine that (all wolsted requestrents of 10CFR72 2120) by using general increase provided by 10CFR72 210 phor to establishing that condense set forth in certificate of completion 500F SIGMPROVECKS, Liston Michael Petropolicy SINCLARUM P. GRILL, T. Don't Waste Michael Signal SIGMPRO - No Detailed Assession Given 19pp. 91816:030-91916-329
- 8793969095 Informe that Communion has determined not to undertake review of Directors Decream DD-97-01 W/Cerelloste of Sirc Served on 970227 HOYLEJI C Office of the Secretary of the Commonon #197 18176 97/02/26 SINCLAMAP Don't Waste Michigan ROBMERIE Lake Michigan Federation 3pp 91970 196-91970 198
- 9703190999 Responds to 551117 Pothton,requesting that MRC profibil toeding of VSC-24 costs at nuclear sites until multi-assembly sealed basket of Pelinedes Nuclear plant unlocated 8 unloading process evaluated COLLINS,9.1 97/03/04 SHELINGLAW/F Attitution Not Assigned 6pp 92027 316-92027 340
- --870\$100000 Depairs Decision 97-05 entier 10CFR2 205 re 65111? Petrian filed by F Shillingher requesting that NRC lake action to protect leading of VSC-24 casks at reclear sites. COLUNE,9.1 97/03/04 12pp 88027 324-93027 335
- -8703100687 Notice of estuance of Director's Decision under 190792.206 concerning 661117 Petron requesting that NRC prohibit loading of spent nuclear fuel into VSC-24 dry storage copie at nuclear plant.

  COLLING,S.J. 87703704 2pp 82027 336-62027 348
- 9703070888 Decusion outcome of 970226 meeting w/CPC to discuse naives contained in 970212 RAI in CPC response to Bulletin 98-004, "Cherecal,Gafvenic,or Other Response in Spanis Fuel Stonige & Transportation Casts."

  KOBETZ T.J. Office of Nuclear Material Sarinty & Saleguards 97/03/06 KAME.W.F.

  Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Saleguards 2pp 92031 267-92031 268

# DOCKET 72:0006 CALVERT CLIFFS 19781, \$0:317 & 58:316

- 8703110100 "Celveri Calle ISPS) Occupational Radiation Exposure Repts." W/970306. Br KATZ,P.E. Baltimore Gas. & Electric Co. 96/12/91. 3pp. 92121-092-92121-094.
- 9703120388 Forwards Ray 5 to "Calvert Carla flucteer Power Plant Energoncy Action Levels Technical Bases Document." CRUSE CN: Batteriore Gais & Electric Co. 87/03/66 Document Control Stanch (Document Control Des), 3pp. 92121 290-92121 332
- -87001139065 'Calvert Cliffs Hugianr Power Plant Emergency Action Levels Technolof Basic Document," Plant 5 RUDNIGENIG C, GROCOMS, J.V., HUGER, J.T. Settimore Gas. 8. Becting Co. 97/09/06 41pp 92121 292-92121 332
- 878328624 Remard ERPPS, reducing Rev. 49 to ERPP table of contents, Rev. 3 Change 1 to ERPP 105.Rev. 3 Change 1 to ERPP 209.Rev. 3 Change 1 to ERPP 509.Rev. 4 Change 1 to ERPP 750.Rev. 2 ERPP 750 & Rev. 19 to ERPIP 8 1 W/970320 Br. FCRGETTE, T.E. Balletone Gat 5 Section Co. 97703/20 137pp 92250 001 92250 137

## DOCKET 72-eoes FORT ST. YRAM HIPSI, 50-267

- 970506083 Advance that any subsequent same that could affect application must be submitted to said for review & approved an ampt to application. KCHKANCO\_LE Office of Nuclear Measural Sciency & Safeguerds 97/02/27 WRLCYNSKU\_M & Energy, Dapt. of Opp. 92012-521-92012-934
- -474988068 Notice of consideration of immeter of icense 8984-2504 & subsequent it offers among for SSFSI icon PSC to DOE & apportunity for hearing HAUGHSEY/CJ Office of Nuclear Material Sefety & Saleguerds 97/02/27 Spp 93012 330-92012 334
- 8793879822 Ponsards "Radiological Environ Monitoring Program for Fort St Visuri ISFSI for Pencid Jan-Duc 1996" BORET,FJ Public Service Go of Colorado 97/02/26 Region 4 (Post 620201) 2pp 82014 246-92014 288
- -effectively. 'Particlogical Environ Monitoring Program for PSV ISPSI for Peecd Jan-Dec 1985." JCHEB,V. JCHMSON,JE Colorado State Linux, Fort Colora, CO GCRST FJ Public Service Co of Colorado 95/12/31 41pp 85014 248-62014
- 9703180294 Explains recent organizational changes that will has made in Corporate Executive responsible for nuclear essure. FISHER,M.J. Public Service: Co. of Colorado: 97/03/05. Decoment Control Branch (Document Control Deat): 2pp. 92135 213-92196 214

# 194 DOCKETED ITEMS

- 9763126373 Summary of 970250 meeting w/DOE to deduce Fort Yram ISFSI bromes transfer from Public Sec Co of CO to DOE ID NOKAIKO, LE Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Saleguarde 97/03/08 KAME,W F Office of Nuclear Meaning Salety & Saleguarde 100pp 62122 001-62122 100
- 9703190909 Submits application for transfer of nuclear regulatory License SNM-2504 from set to US CCE is nemed security plan Ench withheld HAGERS.J Energy, Dept. of 97/03/12 KANE,W F Office of feuclear statemed Safety & Balleguards, 2pp 92190 244-92190 245
- 9769160122 Forwards proprietary data necessary to upgrade reducted DOE FSV ISFSI SAR per NRO 970827 request Encl withheld HAGERS, J. Energy, Dept. of 97/03/13 KANEW F Office of Nacional Material Safety & Safeguerate 15gp 92207-230-92207-245
- 8703369184 Forwards fisted into its 1996 exercise of FSV (SFS) Emergency Response Planufec known as FOSAVEX-65 aCRSTFJ Police Service Co of Colorado 97/03/17 KOKAJKOJL NRC No Detailed Affiliation Govern 44pp 92271 127-92271 170
- \$703278386 Confirms dates & submits into NPC requested in achievable for took traveltion place & May map activities as encis A & B, respectively: HAGERS, J Energy, Dept. of \$7703724 KONAJKO, E Office of Nuclear Metamal Salety & Salegards 14pp 82286 335-82286 346

#### DOCKET 72-0816 PRAINE ISLAND (SPN. 80-242 & 80-808

- 8703060883 "Armed Repts of Occupational Resiston Exposure & Salety Relat Valva Challenges for Penad From 980101-1231 " W/970224 for SORENSEN,# P Northern States Power Co. 86/12/31 7pp 81975 348-81975 352
- 8788830542 Responds to 970114 in to C Hospinney re-SAR for ISFSI at plant.Unloading procedure for dry cask storage casts nepocled by NRC & found to provide adequate guidance to control unloading process.
  IMARCUS,G H 97702/25 EROCKER,G Afficient Not Averged Epp 81848-006-91848-010
- 6789890988 Responde to 970118 fit to E Easton 3, to question is environ rediscon associated w/797816 Lipintaines required to provide anneal right of effluente released from reactor facilities \$ 157886.
  IAARCUS,G H 97/02/25 SMIT,CT Affiliation Not Assigned 6pp 91040 348-91940 352
- \$763070138 Revised EP\$Ps,including Rev 1 to ESP-MEP-2101,Rev 1 to ESP-MEP-2102,Rev 1 to ESP-MEP-2104,Rev 1 to ESP-MEP-2106,Rev 1 to ESP-MEP-2106 & Rev 1 to ESP-MEP-2107

  JCHPSCON-LADD Morthern States Power Co 97/02/25 68pp \$2028 299-\$2029 508

## DOCKET 72-4011 RANCHO 5500 5070, 80-812

- 9708250306 Forwards usep repts 50:312/97-01 8 72-0011/97-01 on 970224-27 No violations noted SCARANO,R A. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/03/21 FERREIRA,R Septembrio Municipal Unity District. 5pp. 92244 198-82244 190
- ••87662581180 Inap repts 50-312/97-01 & 72-0011/97-01 on 970224-27 No vicitions rolled Major areas impacted Homese planned work escouted w/demarker/fement of tertime bidg 5 activitigated controls being implemented during work activities \* Plegon 4 (Post 823201) 97/08/21 20pp 82244 171-32244 190

## DOCKET 72-0019 ARKANEAS MUCLEAR GEN LIC, 80-919 & 80-986

- 9783680815 "Semiannosi Radioactive Effluent Relates Rept for Third & Fourth Quarters of 1866" W/970227 & AMMS.D.C Enterty Operations, Inc. 98/12/31 49pp 91982 251-81982 301
- 9703410494 Responds to NRC for revisions noted in map repts 50-313/86-25 5 72-0013/95-02 Corrective éctions subject nonconformances were resvelueted par requirements of 10CFR72-48 & no parties concerns were admitted. Or Every Operations, Inc. 97/02/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) 6pp 91857-352-91957-357
- 9763180896 Responds to 951117 Petition,requesting that NRC prohibit loading of VSC-24 casts at macker sites with multi-amountity scaled basket at Paleades Nucleor ptimit anticasted & unloading process weakings? COLLESS,5J 97/08/04 SHILLINGLAW,F Attention Not Assigned 8pp 92027 316-32027 349
- --8793198688 Omicson: Decision 97-06 under 10CFR2 206 no 951117 Publica Med by F Shibhtglaw requesting that MRC table action to prohibit feeding of VSC-24 contra at reorder mass. 87/03/04 12pp 98027 324-82027 335
- -9709190957 Notice of intuiting of Director's Decision under 10CFR2.208 concerning 651 117 Petrion requesting that MRC profetal loading of spent raction fluid valo VSC-26 day storage casts in notice plant. COLLINS,S.J. 97709704 2pp 82027 335-92027 549
- 8780388111 Submite commitments related to tene limit for drawing study-assembly sealed basket.

  MM6.D.G. Covernor Energy 87/05/21 PAPERIELLO,C Office of Nuclear Method Subry & Safety & Safety and Subry & Safety & Safety and Subry & Safety & Safet

# DOCKET 79-0614 DAVIS BESSE HIPSI GEN LIG. 80-346

\$705146663 Denses request that Commencer undertake formal review of OD-97-03 W/ Catifloste of Sec Served on 970312 HOYLEJC Office of the Secretary of the Commencer #197 16205 97/03/12 LODGE,7J Lodge, 7J 2pp 92106 348-62106 349

## DOCKET 72-40% NORTH ANNA 19F91 - 50-384 & 50-389

- 9708190666 Requests change in NRC correspondence distribution for any documentation in North Anna Power Station, Units 1.8.2.3 North Anna ISRSI SARVER, 8 P. Vegens, Power (Virginia Bectina 8, Power Co.): 87/09/06 Document Control Branch (Croument Control Death) 2pp. 82128-066-82125-067
- 9763120306 Informs that SM McCodife accurred project rigil responsibilities for plant. IRECS(X-1) Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 97/03/07 C7HANLON\_IP Virginia Power (Virginia Electric & Power Co.) 3pp 82125

#### DOCKET 72-0017 TROJAM ISPSI, 58-344

- 9749090907 Transmits attachment which contains background into 5 map 5 thirting plans for Fuel Biog Cramum preparation for loading of spant fuel into ISFSI transfer 5 storage ceales in fast bidg as described in LCA 237 OUEDIOC, SM Portland General Electric Co 97/02/24 Document Control Granch (Document Control Code) Spp 91956 001-91958 003
- \$795050172 Forwards map repts 50-344/67-01 & 72-0017/67-01 on 670204- 06 & NOV NOV SCARANO,R A Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 QUENNO2 SM Portland General Electric Co. Spp. 91949 023-91949 048
- -6793636263 trep repts 50-344/97-01 8, 72-0017/97-01 on 979204-08 Violescore rotted Major areas inspected review of radiation protection programs.compliance te/ 78-operations involving licenses inspired field & Qualify Assurance program \* Region 4 (Poor 2020) 137/02/25 1590 1034-034-01649-048
- \$203.190494 Forwards proprietary supplemental Rev o to Calculation PGE01-10.02.02.03, "Transfer beaker Critically Analysis for Tropin Fuel Assembles." Calculation withhelitiper 10CFF2 760 CUEPINOZ.S.M. Portland General Electric Co. 87/03/10 Office of Nuclear Matterial Sefety & Saleguards. 4pp 121.25.364-92125.257
- 9743270920 Forwards revised responses to request for addition to Trojan ISFSI SAR YUNOT,C P. Pertand General Electric Co. 97/09/17 STEWART-SMITH Oregon, State of 19pp 02289-307-40296-824
- \$763286049 Forwards ISFSI calculations for remain:
  YUNDT,CP Portland General Electric Co. 97/03/18 STEWART-SMITH Chagon,
  State of Spp. 92271 066-92271 072
- 6765268212 Trenents suppl into re Trojen ISPSI as result of decussion w/NRC stall at 670226 meeting Drawings and Drawings withheld CUENHOZS M Portland General Eachto Co 97/09/19 Office of Nuclear Material Series & Saleguetes 18pp 9257 182-92257 230
- •• POTENDESE Rev 0 to Bechiel Calculation 20290-61.5-AiN4 "ISPSI (Vertical Casid)
  Design Parameters for Internal Explosion Evaluation "
  Portland General Electric Co 20290-815-AIN4 P00 95/05/06 30pp 92257-201poetr 201
- 8783088014 Forwards request for exemption from requirements of 10CFR72 (24(b), "Methods of Chicelety Control."

  OUESNOZ,8 M. Portland General Electric Co. 97/03/20 COCL,D.A. Diversor of Industrial & Medical Machiner Salety (Post 979/29) KANE,W.F. Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Saleguards. 6pp. 92263 327-02253 334
- 8783778979 Requests everation from certain requirements of 10CFR72 IAW provisions of Section 72.7, "Specific assemptions."

  OURSHOUS SEE Profess General Electric Co. 87/03/20 GOCL,D.A. Division of Industrial Medical Nuclear Seeing (Post 870729) KANE,N.F. Office of Nuclear Medical Salety & Sefeguerds 6pp. 92256 325-92265 332
- 9702399994 Submite attendance tot & stides presented at 970225 mgt & technical exchange meeting w/ubl to discuss Trogen (5/5) application REICLD G. Office of Nuclear Material Sciency & Seleguards. 97/03/21 KAHE,W F Office of Nuclear Material Sefety & Seleguards. 48pp. 92253 084-82253 131
- 8709276186 Submits follow-up to 970228 meeting or Trojan (SPS) application did 860228 REID,DG Office of Nuclear Metsmal Safety & Safeguards 97/09/24 CUENNICZ,S M Portland General Electric Co. Spp. 92258 109-92268 113

## DOCKET 72-4018 GOOD HUE COUNTY

\$70,000,0073 Forwards Northern States Power Co quarterly status rept relating to proposed Goodhus County facility, pursuant to Lecensing Board 901203 metro & order SILBERG, JE Shaw, Pittnern, Potta & Thowbridge #197 18175 97/02/2( BECHECEFERIC, SHONEF J., MURPHY, T.D. Alonic Safety & Lecensing Board Panel 5pp 91970 163-91970 167

## DOCKET 72-0021 CENTRAL INTERIO STORAGE

- 9703130376 Summary of 970219 third pre-application into re-proposed submittal of nonarte-apecific topical SAR for control inform elorage facility Resubmitted due to incorrect date of 970317 on psychola copy KCKARCO, E. Office of Nacional Method Safety & Safeguards. 97/03/08 KANE,W F Office of Nacional Safety & Safeguards. 1p. 92128 095-92129-095
- 9705190143 Summary of 970219 third pre-application meeting field between representative of DOE,selectualed contractors & NRC to discuss proposed submittal of non extespecific topical BAR for central returns storage fiscility. KAKANCJLE Office of Nuclear Malerial Satisty & Safeguerds 97/09/17 KANEJLE Office of Nuclear Malerial Satisty & Safeguerds 79(p) 92042 269-92042 345

#### DOCKET 72-1002 CASK- MAC B/T, HAC INTERNATIONAL CORP.

ETHICOS322 Informs that TC Thompson has taken over position from Tjersland as NAC Licensing Manager & point of contact. STUBRTUF NAC International Corp. (Ormanly Nacional Assurance Corp.), 97/03/18 CTMPFELL, CR Office of Nacional Material Salary & Safeguards 1p 92259-236-

9703270168 Forwards SE of Iconose response to Bulletin 95-004 LUSARDUM Office of Nuclear Meternal Safety & Safeguerds 97/03/24 LEE,W-J NAC International Corp (formerly Nuclear Assertance Corp.), 2pp 92265-090-82268-093

-87082/9189 9CR accepting licensed response to NRC Bullistin 96-004 \* 97/03/24 2pp 92268 092 92266 093

#### DOCKET 72-1009 CASIC HAC-C28, MAC INTERNATIONAL CORP.

9703284322 kniowe that TC Thompson has taken over position from Tjersland as NAC Liceveng Manager & positiot contact STUARTLE NAC International Corp. (formerly Nuclear Assumince Corp.), 97/03/18 CNAPPELL, CR Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguerds 1p 92259-235-9226-235

9703270168 Forwards SE of Icanase response to Bulletin 96-004 LUSARDI,M Office of Nuclear Malanal Befory & Saleguerds 97/03/24 LEE W.J. NAC International Corp. (formerly Nuclear Assurance Corp.), 2pp. 92288-000-

-9709270869 SER accepting boarses response to NRC Butelin 96-004 \* 97/03/24 2pp 92265 092-92266 093

#### DOCKET 72-1004 GARK: MUNICHE 24P/88B, VECTRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

978383838 Decuses NRC Insp. Rept 72-1004/66-202 & notice of nonconformence SHANGGAN,S.F. Office of Nacher Material Safety & Safeguards, 97/02/27 FRANCESCHLV Vecini Technologies, Inc. 2pp 91986-321-61865-322

E788650439 Requests that addit into be provided to Vector response to map rept 72-1004/96-207 KDBETZ,TJ Office of Nuclear Malessal Safety & Safeguards 67/02/28 FRANCESCHI,V Vector Technologies, Inc. 4pp 92/00/3 186-82/00/3 169

9703190394 Informs that MRC has no objection to extending response to nonconformances declared in map next 72-1004/98-211, until 970411 8HANKMANUSE Office of Nucleus Makend Safety & Safeguards 87/03/07 FRACESCHILV Vector Technologies, Inc. 2pp 92384 150-82384 151

\$765140083 Danies request then Commission undertake torrust minimum of DD-97-09 W/ Cartificate of SHC Served on \$70315 of the Commission (#197 18205 97/03/12 LODGETJ Lodge: TJ Spp 92108 546-82108 549

\$703180979 Grants extension to show sufficient time for independent teneer of con-cares stated in demand for into A to ansure that actions prescribed faily respond to problems clarified LIEEERMAN, J. Ofe of Enforcement (Post 870413) 97/03/15 FRANCESCHLV Vectra Technologies, Inc. 2pp. 92200.255-92200.255

#TR0390300 Forwards RAI re 980216 application; as supplemented 981115, requesting amend to technical specifications for COC 1004 to expend fuel qualification specifications for the both PMR & EWR Note: KOSETZ, T.J. Office of Nuclear Melenal Safety & Safetyambs 97/03/17 FRANCESCHI, V. Vector Technologies, Inc. 4pp 92212 295-92212 296

9763276117 Formande RAJ to VECTRA Technologesulno for doctor 71009255 to NRC Bulletin 96-904, "Chamical, Servemour Other Reactors in Spent Fuel Storage & Transportation Castor"
ICOSETZ. J. O'flor of Nuclear Meterial Servey & Sefequence 97/03/24
FRANCESCHLV Violet Technologies, Inc. Spp. 92256-092-92266-096

# DOCKET 72-1006 GASK: HI-STAR 140, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL

9763080305 Forwards proprietary rev 5 to HI-941164, "HI-STAR 100 Topical SAR," reveald feet, labels, Egunes, over sharets, new title pp 5 fact of effective pp Enci withheld per 10CFR2 710
TJERS, AND, G.T. Holiso (Memerical 97/02/24 HAUGHNEY C. Office of Nuclear Motorial Safety & Saleguards, 6pp. 92012 196-92012 204

g783068870 Forwards non-propository Rev 5 to Holtec Rept HI-941184, "Topical SAR for HI-STAR 100 Ceak Sys" List of effective pages should be instanted in front of table of constraint in Vol 1 of copcus SAR TUERSLAND, G.T. Holtec interruptional 977/02/24 HALIGHNEY,C. Office of Number basismal Saraty & Sasinguards Spp. 62012, 121-92012, 165

#740668376 Non-propertary "Topical SARI for H4-Ster 100 Cast Sys"

\* Hollec International HI 941184 VO1 R05 97/02/26 34pp 22012 127 92012 183

registration Summary of 870210 receiving w/representatives of Hollec Intl Corp on 970210 is major changes in Hollec's receiving submitted Rev 4 to SAR & topical SAR for HI-STAR 100 capt lays.

DELLIGATTIMES Office of Rudder Material Setting & Saleguards 97/02/27 HAMGREY/CJ Office of Rudder Material Setting & Saleguards 180pp 9/951 137-81951 256

9703060284 Appreciates interaction w/steff & G Thomas of LLML on matter of effective thermal confusionty of fuel assembly used in H-STAR 100 thermal analysis TUFFSLAND:9 T Fieldes International 97/05/27 DELLIGATTI,M Office of Nuclear Matterial Safety & Safeguards 3pp 92016-339-92016-341

SVEST/9000 Forwards into as HS-STAC meeting actediated on P70417-18 per tyloph request.
TJERSLANC,GT Holisc International 97/09/17 HAUGHNEY,C Office of Muchair
Material Salety & Sefeguerds Epp 92254 149-9254 163 \$703276894 Informs that NRC now projecting mornik delay in conspiction of review of few 4. OELIGATII,M S. Orikos of Nuclear Assembl Salety & Saleguards. \$7703/24. TJERSLAND,G Holled Informational 19.92250.055.92280.055

#### DOCKET 72-1008 CASK: DOE-MPC-21P, EMBRGY, DEPT. OF

\$70\$190\$85 Submite closure of TAC numbers for US DOE multi-purpose canador desegru BANLEY M. Office of Nactor National Safety & Safeguards, 97/03/10 LESCS,E.J. Office of Nuclear Malenal Safety & Safeguards 1p 92/25/030-02125 030

#### DOCKET 72-1010 CASIC DOE-MPC-HB. EMERGY, DEPT. OF

\$709120385 Submits aboute at TAC numbers for US DOE multi-purpose canadar denegras BAILEY,M. Ottos of Nacional Batety & Salegueros 97/03/10 LEEDS,E.J. Office of Nuclear Material Batety & Salegueros 1p 92126 000-92125 000

## DOCKET 72-1611 CASK: DOE-MPC-12P, ENGIGY, DEPT, OF

970\$120969 Submits closure of TAC numbers for US DOE multi-purpose carselar de-SQUIN BALLEY,M. Office of Nuclear Maternal Safety & Safeguards 97/03/10 LEEDS.E.J. Office of Nuclear Maternal Safety & Safeguards 1p 92125080-92125090

#### DOCKET 72-1612 CASK! DOB-MPC-248, EMERGY, DEFT, OF

9799128386 Submits oldeurs of TAC remiters for US DOE multi-purpose corretor de-PARLEY,M. Office of Neclear Material Safety & Safeguards, 97/03/16 LEEDS,E.J. Office of Neclear Material Safety & Safeguards 1p 82125 030-92125 030

#### DOCKET 72-1013 GASK: NAC STC-28, NAG INTERNATIONAL, INC.

9703269222 Informs that TC Thompson has taken over powers from Tjeretend as NAC Legiting Manager & power of contact STUARTIJF MC International Corp (contact STUARTIJF MC International Corp (cornerly Nazleer Assurance Corp.), 97/03/18 CHAPPELL,C R Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 1p 92259 235-

6780279188 Forwards SE of Scenaes responds to Sulletin 96-004 LUSARCIAN Office of Nuclear Matterel Sefety & Safeguerds 97/03/24 LEE.W.J. NAC International Corp. (connectly Nuclear Assurance Corp.), 2pp 92288-090-

-9703270169 SER scoaping Scenaro response to NRC Bulletin 96-004 \* 97/03/24 2pp 92266 982-92266 983

# DOCKET 79-1814 CASK: HI-STORM 180, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL

\$703838838 Ack recept for 970214 is submitting Nev 1 of HLSTORM (Holles will Storage & Transfer Operation Reinforced Mcclule) 100 topical SAR DELLIGATTI, al Office of Nuclear Missimal Salety & Saleguards 97/02/27 TJERSLANDA Holles International 1p 91946 224-91948 224

785638520 Summary of 970210 research wirepresentatives of Hollec initi Corp on 970210 re-major changes in Higher's recently submitted Rev 4 to SAR & lopical SAR for HISTAR 100 cests size.
DELLICATIONS Office of Rection Melenal Scienty & Bareguards 97/02/27 MAUGHNEY.C.J. Office of Rection Retenal Scienty & Safeguards 120pp 91951 137-91951 236

E783070016 Submits him deskather containing proprietary version of Rary 1 to MISTORM 100 Topical Safety Analysis Riept. TJERSLAND;ST Hottac International 97/08/03 DELLISATTI,M Office of Nuclear Medical Safety & Safetyands, 10 92031 275-92031 275

# DOCKET 75-1018 CASK: UMS UNIVERSAL MPC SYSTEM, NAC SYSTEMATIONAL,

8783988322 Informs that TC Thompson has taken over position from Tyreland as NAC Loorang Manager & point of contact STUART; F NIC International Corp. (formerly Nuclear Assurance Corp.), 97/89/16 CHUPPELL,CR. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards by 92259-225-92259-235

# DOCKEY 72-1020 CASK: S/T 20 ASSEMBLY BASKET, NAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

9709280222 Informs that TC Thompson has taken over position from Tyaniand as NAC Licensing Manager & point of contact STURRTLE NAC International Corp. Gottnerly Nuclear Assurance Corp.), 97/03/18. CHAPPELL, CR. Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Safeguards. 1p. 92258-235-9229-235.

9703270 168 Forwards SE of koensee response to Bulletin 98-004 LUSARDIAN Office of Nuclear Material Spirity & Sufeguerds 97/03/24 LEE,W J NAC International Cosp (formatly Nuclear Assurance Cosp.), 2pp 92286 080-92288 080

-9781379199 SER accepting licenses response to NSC Sulliyim 96-004 \* 97/03/24 2pp 92268 092-02266 093

#### 196 DOCKETED ITEMS

## DOCKET 72-1020 CABIC TRANSTOR CASK, SIERMA MUCLEAR CORP.

- 9709190289 Forwards flow B to SNC-96-729AR, "SAA for Transfer Storage Ceak Sya," consisting of complete revised chapters for chapters encorporate Storag Success Corp. naproness to RAI, per 970312 for ACCOMMANDERS Service Accident, Inc. 97/05/11 REIDUD Office of Naples Materials Safety & Sefequence Spp. 82120 001-92129 397
- 9003130888 Forenige responses to NRC RAI re Transfor Storage Cask Sys 100FR72 SAR Requested EPRI repts revised obspiret à proprietery with being sent under supertail cover MCCONAGHY,W.J. Stora Nuclear, Inc. 97/03/11 RBD,D Office of Repteur Maximum Safety & Safeguards, 140pp 92133 901-92134 907

- —8783138166 Nev 0, "Benchmark Celculations & Valdation of Scale 4.1 Code Package (PC Version) for Analysis of Cask Sys w/Highly Enached Fresh Fuel/Foed Postons & Unbowned Water\* HOPP\_JE\_THOMPSON,T\_Biants, Nuclear, Inc. BNFL1 10:08:16:900\_98/09/06\_72pp B2130\_165-62133\_236
- -BPBF136116 \* Ontonidy Expansionits w/Gebichbool Cluster of 2.95 WIN. 5, 4.29 WIN. 235.( Enniched US2 Finds in Winter w/Underson or Letal Peticolog Walls." \*\* Commerce, Dept. of PB-265 076 76/04/30 16pp 92139 297-92139 252.

- -8789158496 "Christelly Experiments w/Neuton Flor Traps Contening Yorks," BEFRAALS II Batelle Memoral Methas, Pacific Northwest Laboratory DS-AC08-76RLO 1630 PML-7167 90/04/39 49pp 62153 255-62135 304
- 8793198212 Submits proprietary into related to responses to NRC RAI re TransStor Storage Cook Sys 1007R72 SAR Remed calculation packages, immings & list of all right requested to be proprietary LAW 1007R2 790 and Bridd writheld MCOOMAGRY/W J Sterre Mucley, Inc. 87703/11 REID,D Office of Nuclear Material Subty & Sateguards Spp. 92125 358-82125 552
- 8706376316 Forwards actil copy of Transfor automitate W/o end MCCMAGEM,W.J. Starra Nuclear, to: 97/04/25 REID/D. Office of Nuclear Michael Safety & Barleguards 1p. 92268-936-92258-996

#### DOCKET 72-1026 CASIC NAC-MPC

9702396422 (nforms that TC Thompson has taken over poeten from Tjerstand as NAC Learning Matteger & point of contact.
STUART (F MIC Informational Corp (formerly Nacion Assurance Corp.), 97/05/16 CHAPPELL, CR Office of Nacion Material Safety & Safeguards. 1p 92259-225-32269-235

# NONDOCKETED ITEMS

#### 16CFR COMBRISHON MEETING RECORDS

- \$12378065 Staff requirements memore briefing on spent fuel gool study hald on \$61114 in Rockvills.MD-Staff should provide explanation for apparent discrepancy of curve of "hours to bold" versus "days to officed" for cutage 2 delicutes 19. MOVIELIG. Office of the Secretary of the Commission. PACA. 96/12/12. TAYLORUM. Oto of the Executive Director for Operations. 1p. 91124201-91124201.
- \$703040398 Staff requirements memo re COMSECV-98-089, "Draft NRC Strategio Plan."
  HOYLE.J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission, 97/02/26, SCROG/2016,R.
  Office of the Controllar (Post 800208), 1p. 91947/369-31947/369.
- 9793909025 Staff requirements memo re BECY-97-015. "Removal of BAW Apolio Ste-from SDMP.
  HOYLE, J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Convetesion, 97/02/25, CALLANL...). Otc of the Expositive Director for Operations, 2pp. 81891:318-81991:318.
- 6703160161 Staff requirements memo re-briefing on EEO program on 970220.

  HOYLE,LC: Office of the Secretary of the Commission, 16970220, 97709707.

  CALLANLE,J. Old of the Executive Director for Operations, 1p. 92091:398-82091:398.
- 9793130983 Staff requirements mento re 68CV-97-031, "Final Rulemaking PlantEmempt Claribution & Use of Redissoftee Drug Containing One still of C-14 UREA." HOYUEJ,C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission. 97/03/03. CALLANULJ. Old of the Executive Director for Operations. 1p. 92/05/93-92/05/93.
- 8709199129 Start requirements memo re SECY-97-032, "Agreement Batween Commonwealth of Massachusetts & Commission,Per Section 274 of AEA of 1954, as Amanded,"
  HOYLEJJG, Office of the Secretary of the Commission, 97/03/03, CALLAN,LJ, Ofa of the Executive Director for Operations, 2pp. 92109:271-92109:272.
- \$993199343 Transcript of \$70310 public meeting in Rockville,MD re-briefing on Implementation of maint subgravised ring guide. & consequences.Pp 1-71.Supporting documentation end.

  \*\*Commissioners\*\* (Post 750119): \$7703710.
- 8743154255 Transcript of 979310 public meeting in Rockville,MO is briefing on 10CPRSD.59 negationy process improvements. Pp 1-85,W/initiated documentation. \*Commissioners (Post 750118), 97/03/10. 79pp, 92080:193-92050:221.
- 8785140858 Commission voting moord on SECY-67-032 re agreement between Com-morrocality of Massachusette & Commission,per Section 274 AEA of 1854.cs amend-Moreocalth of Measuriseaths & Corentssion,per Section 274 AEA of 1954.as amond-ed. HOYUE,J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission. 97/09/08, 2pp. 92115;297-92115:310.
- #793160079 Staff requirements memo to SECY-97-023, "Rept to Congress on Abnormal Occurrences for FYBS."
  HOYLEJIC Office of the Secretary of the Commission, 97/03/07, CALLAN,L.J. Ofc of the Endoctive Director for Operations, 1p. 92177:119-92177:119.
- 9762169083 Staff requirements mome re SECY-96-242, Use of NUMEG-1466 Source Term at Operating Resolvers." HOYLE, J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Consistence 97/02/12. THOMPSON, H.L. Old of the Establish Disolate for Operations. 200. 92177-203-92177:2:10.
- 8763168086 Staff requirements memo re SECY-67-628, "Rusemeking Plent For Rev of Prototype Testing Requirements for Hends Disis & Pointers Using Tribum/Response to PRIA-32-4 to Par Transpisco w/Gaseous Tribum-Light Sources on Stante Regulatory...," HOYIE.J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission. 97/60/977. CALLANL.J. Ofic of the Executive Director for Operations. 20p. 92177-211-92177-212.
- E783180191 Staff requirements mento ne 970213 briefing on OR overeight program & status of insprovements in NRC insp program.

  HOYLE,3C Office of the Secretary of the Commission. M970213A. 87703/17.
  CALLAN,L.1 Old of the Executive Calendar for Operations. 2pp. 92177;213-92177;214.
- #705180166 Staff requirements memo ne 970218 briefing in Rockville,MD on analysis of quantifying plant weigh list indicators.

  HOYLE,LC. Office of the Secretary of the Commission. M9702168. 87703144.

  CALLAN,LL Ok of the Secretary Director for Operations. 2pp. 92177;166-82177:167
- #743240206 Staff requirements menus to SECY-97-061, "Removal of Taxast Instruments, Inc Prop. Site Decoramissioning Management Plan." Contribution has not objected to proposed narrowal of Attabure site from site decoramissioning management plan.

  HOYLE, LC. Office of the Secretary of the Commission, 87/09/18, CALLANU...L. Ofc the Executive Director for Operations, 1p. 92248-257-82248-257.
- \$793250300 Staff requirements manuare approved leguence of requested florres to JOE. J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission. 97/03/19, STONER.C.R. Office of International Programs (Post 911117), 1p. 92248:172-92248:172.
- \$783858360 Staff requirements (senso in SECY-97-028, "Abnormal Cooumence Reptschaptementation of Section 208 Energy Reorganization Act of 1974;Flev to Policy Statement," HOYLE, LC. Office of the Becombay of the Commission. \$7703/17, CALLAN,L.J. Offic of the Elecutive Director for Operations. 2pp. 92246:105-82248:106.
- \$702206681 Staff requirements memo to SECY-95-110, "Completion of Response to SPM for SECY-95-249 on Plate Harmonization Writio Peper & Recommendations by Interagency Steeling Contribtte on Radiation Standards."
  HOYLE,J.C. Differ of the Secretary of the Commission, 97/03/20, CALLAN,L.J. Octof the Executive Director for Operations, 2pp. 92247:2359-22247:350.
- STREEBOOD Staff requirements memo to SECY-88-110, "Completion of Response to STAR For SECY-85-245,on Risk Harmonization White Paper & Recommendations by Interrugancy Steering Committee on Reduction State." HOYILEJIC, Cities of the Secretary of the Commission, \$7/03/20, CALLANJUJ, Off-of the Executive Director for Operations, 2pp. \$2248:067-92245:058.

- 9702266067 Commission voting record on SECY-97-029, "Abnormal Occurence Repairtreplementation of Section 206 Energy Reorganization Act of 1974;Rev to Policy Statement."
  HOYLEJJC, Office of the Secretary of the Commission, 97/03/17, 2pp. 92248-066-920-93-068.
- 970339899 Commission voling record on SECY-65-110 ne completion of response to SPA4 for SECY-65-249 on risk hierarchitetion white paper & recommendations by interspency elsering committee on radiotion elemberta.

  HOYELLO, Office of the Secretary of the Commission, 97/05/29, Epp. 82254;175-
- 9793279273 Staff requirements memo in 970219 bitefing on Millistone & Atlaine Yanisse Intsorts Hearned (2507-97-435) in Produille, May Commission. MR70219. 97-753-26. CALLANULL Old of the Elecutive Director for Operations. 1p. 82259162-92362152.
- \$708386827 Commission voting record on SECY-67-049 re proposed floeres to export graphine & depleted U to Carada for selfs fixed conversion process development (NAAT0982).
  HCYLEJLC, Office of the Secretary of the Commission, 97/02/19, 2pp. 92296:167-92296:184.

#### ACHW ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON MUCLEAR WASTE

- 8768270838 Transcript of ACNNY 98th meeting in Rockville,MC on 970920.Pp 1-106.

  \* Advisory Committee on Nuclear Weste. 87703720, 148pp, 92254:001-92254:148.
- 8788270078 Transport of ACHIN 90th Meeting on 970321 in Rockville,MD, Pages 107-\* Advisory Commisses on Nuclear Weste. 97/05/21. 212pp. 92265:095-92266:306.

#### ACRO ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON REACTOR SAFEGUARDS

- \$793165122 Transcript of ACRS joint meeting of Martis & Metalburgy & Severe Accident Subcontribttees on 970304 in Flockville.MO.Pp 1-252.

  \*\*ACRS Advisory Contribute on Reactor Subgulards, 97/03/04, 241pp. 92044;501-82044;341.
- 8795100387 Transcript of 970305 ACRS Joint Meeting of Metis & Metallurgy & Severe Accident Bullocommittees.Pp 253-380. 1 ACRS Advisory Committee on Freedor Bateguards, 97/53/05, 145pp. 62647:001-
- 8788+10224 Transcript of ACFIS 439th meeting on 97030th in Ribotville,MD. Pp 1-7.72-75 & 124.243.Pp 10-71 & 80-123 closed session tise provided. Orificate & related into and.

  " ACFIS Advisory Committee on Relator Surguerds, 97/03/06, 148pp, 92117:017-92177:199.
- #783119859 Transcript of 970907 ACRS 439th Mosting in Ricchalls AID Pp 244-523.

  \* ACRS Advisory Committee on Reactor Galegueros, 97/03/07, 465pp, 92119-001-82129-101.
- 8795280146 Submits formel transmittel of correspondence previously sent informably covering period 970206-031d.timber of each mell attached.

  MCMTYPEE.B.A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 1450-449-6-47-6033. 97/03/21.

  QUAY.T.B. Dodument Control Brench (Document Control Dedic. Spp. 92279:012-92279365.
- ---8780389194 Forwards draft LTC agenda for ACRS 970525 marring. NCVENDSTERN,E. Weetinghouse Electric Corp. 97052/10. BOSHMART,P. NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given. Spp. 92279:351-32279:356.

## ADVOM NAC ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

- 8790250126 Forwards meeting notices for upcoming Mucletin Safety Research Review meetings.
  CORTEZ, I.L. Nuclear Safety Research Review Committee. 97/09/19. Nuclear Safety
  Research Review Committee. CALLANL..., THOMPSON, FLL., Olic of the Executive Disector for Operations. 2pp. 92257:061-92257:209.
- +-8709350130 Notice of Muclear Safety Research Review Committee Marking of Savore Accident Analysis Subcommittee & Made & Engineering Subcommittee on 970402 in Rockoffs,MD. Nuclear Safety Research Review Committee. 97/03/18. 2pp. 62267:083-92257;066.
- -8789258135 Notice of Nuclear Safety Research Committee meeting on 970403-04 in Rockville,NICto review replan of PRA/I&C & Hamen Factors joint Subcommittee, Academi Analysis Subcommittee meeting, & Mattle & Engineering Subcommittee meeting. BATES,ALL Nuclear Safety Research Review Committee. 97/03/17. 2pp. 92257:007-B2257:008
- 8708270888 Transcript of ACMW 90th meeting in Reckvills,MD on 970320.Pp 1-106.

  \* Advisory Committee on Nuclear Waste, 97/03/20, 148pp, 92254:001-92254:148.
- 6763276073 Transprict of ACNW 60th Mosting on 970321 in Rectville.AID. Pages 107-241. \* Advisory Committee on Macteer Waste, 97/09/21, 212pp, 92286-095-92286-306.

## COMMISSION HRC COMMISSIONERS

- 2712070831 Forwards NRIC response to 571009 request for documents or finnest of substage & temorphic in NRIC-bounced facilities by "insiders" & educate attackers NRIC princip concern a prevention of malestopical substages 25CPLL W Commissioners (For 750119) 57/11/26 GELICENSON, 5 House of Rep., Interior & Inquier Affairs 50pp 92074 001-92074 060
- 9703090197 Informs that for quarter beginning on 951001 & extending through 951331,NRO neither released nor dened to paths any documents continuing exequation riso. THE CHARGMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/02/20 ISORE,A. Sensite CHARGMAN, House of Rep. 10. 91696-320-91639-320.
- 9765660226 Informs that for quarter beginning on 961001 & extending through 981231, PRC neither released nor demed to public any documents continuing enforced etc.
  THE CHARPMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 760118) 97/02/20 GMCRICH,N House of Rep. 1p. 91932 249-61932 249
- 9783080249 Decumes meet to perform travely reviews of actimizes responses to 10CFRSD 54f0 for 01861009 on adequacy & socuracy of deega bases into for rectour power plants CALLANL J. Ofc of the Executive Cerector for Operators 97/02/25 THE CHARRAMAN, JACKSON,S.A., PIOGERS,K.C. Commissioners (Poet 750119) 13pp 91932 266-91932 200
- 9703030265 Provides ario which may be useful in review of proposed SPA radiation acts Obstacly regulation THE CHARMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 96/11/15 KATZEN,S. Office of Managhment & Bedget 4pp. 91602
- 9783038291 Responds to 970113 & 30 hits requesting that full Commission with in delement whileter plant should be permitted to resume operational THE CHARMAN, JACKSCN.S.A. Commissioners (Post 780119) 97/02/20 BIDENU.R. Sensie 2pp 91932 259-91932 297
- —9780030309 Discusses NRC full vote to detartime whether plent should be permitted to returnle operations/rather than condition resten on feverable review by regional administration. BHORN, P. Serupta 97/01/13. THE CHAIRMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119). 1p. 91892-296-81892-296.
- -9703898366 Commends NRC for decision to place Selem 1.8.2 on which limit BICENUR: Seriale 97/01/30 THE CHARRMAN, JACKSCHUR A Commencement (Post 750119) 1p. 91932 297 91932 297
- 9703808316 Requests circular 175 authority to agree to terms of reference document establishing RHTA.
  THE CHARMAN, JACKSONSA Commencers (Post 760116) 97/02/21 MCNAMARA, TE State, Dept of Spp 91832/319-91932/325
- 9709840271 SECY-97-048 Windly info rept for wit ending 970221 BLAHA, I.L. Assistant for Operations (Post 800205) 97/02/26 21pp 91961 114-91961 134
- 9703100037 Responds to 961112 opposit for denset of documents App i records being released in entrety App it records being withheld in part (ref Examples 4) MCYLE\_I C Office of the Secretary of the Commence: 97/02/25 CURRAN,D Harmon, Curren, Gallagier & Spetiatry (formerly Marmon, Certain & Tougley) Spp 92037 285-92037 332
- -4795108045 Decusions SECY-96-124, "Financial Assurance for General Asomor Facialists"
  THE CHAIRMAN JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Fost 760116) 96/06/26 HOYLE,J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission up 98057 304-92037 507
- 9703180118 Submits Republic of Koree primary posits of opposition to Tievan Power Co recently constituted contract to ality up to 200,00 drums of towners weathe from Tierean to Democratio Propile Republic of Koree for storage & right THE CHARMANN, JACKSONIS A. Commissioners: Post 750916) 97/02/26 DAVIS L.E. State, Outf. of 10pp 82027 350-63027 359
- 9703120488 Speech S-97-03, "Nuclear Regulation & Career Experimence by SA Jackson, Charmen US NPC at Lucert Technologies Bell Labe Whatshore Brempeute PA"
  THE CHARRAMA, JACKSON,S.A. Conversaciones (Poet 750118) 97/02/14 Spp 92209 119-92209 127
- 9792190441 SECY-97-057 Weekly also rept for wit enging 970226 BLAHAU L. Augustum for Operations (Post 590205) 97/03/05 25pp 92136-001-92136-026
- 8793149076 Expresses appreciation for 970205 meeting in Rockelle,MD to discuss operations in Praint Make Mills of Section Community CAMPBELL\_C Q Prime Mean Midewakanion Sourcinder Community 87/01/21 THE CHAMPBELL\_C Q Prime Mean Midewakanion Sourcinder Community 87/01/21 THE CHAMPBEAL\_C Q Prime Mean Midewakanion Sourcinder Community 87/01/21 THE CHAMPBEAL\_C Q Prime Mean Midewakanion Sourcinder Community 87/01/21 THE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECTION OF THE SECTI
- 8781140154 Commission voting record on SECY-97-032 is agreement between Commission of Massachusetts & Commission per Section 274 AEA of 1564,as emanded HOYLEJC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/03/03 2pp 92115
- -8703140158 Notation vote response sheet approving w/ocmments, SECY-87-032, "Agreement Between Commentwealth of Messachusetts & Commesson,per Section 274 of AEA of 1964,as Amended" THE CHARMAN, JACKSCH,S A. Commissioners (Post 750149) 57/02/25 HOYLE,I C. Citos of the Secretary of the Commesson 2pp 92115-298-92115-900
- wi000140161 Notation vote response sheef approving w/o comments, SECV-87-032, "Agreement Between Commonwealth of Massachusette & Commeteen Per Section 274 of ASA of 1984,as Amended ROGERS, KC Commeteeners (Post 750119) 97/02/24 HOYLE, J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commeteen p 92116 301-92(15 30)

- -8709160163 Motalian vote response sheet approving w/comments, SECY-97-032, "Agreement Between Commonwealth of Misseachusette & Comments-Par Section 874 of Aloma Emergy Agri of 1954, As Assended" DECUS,G.J. Commissioners (Post 780116) 97/02/18 HOYLEJ C Office of the Secyetary of the Commission 1p. 82115 902-92116 902
- -9703140163 Notation voss response sheet approving w/o comments, SECY-97-035, "Agreement Between Commonweight of Masschuselle & Commession, Par Section 274 of AEA of 1984,se Americad" DIAZNJ Commessions (Post 780119) 97/02/19 HCYLE,JC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 82115-933-92115-903
- -9709140164 Notation was response sheet approving scromments, SECY-97-038, "Agreement Between Commonwealth of Meanchuseth & Communect,Par Section 274 of AEA of 1984.66 Amended" MCGAPPIGANE Communette (Poet 752119) 87/02/21 HCYLEU C Office of the Secretary of the Communet Opp 92118 204-62115 310
- 9703198366 Commentum voting record on EECY-96-242, "Upin of NUMEG-1466 Source Team of Operating Reactions" HOYLE, IC Office of the Secretary of the Commence 97/02/12 2pp 92177 167-92177 167
- -9703190229 Notation your response sheet approvings/comments SECY-96-942, "Use of NUREG 1486 Source Term of Operating Relations" THE CHARSAM, JACKGON,S.A. Commencers (Post 750116) 97/01/16 HOYLE,J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commencer 2pp 92177 169-92177 190
- -4703490837 Notation vate response street approvings/comments SECY-96-642, "Use of NURSG-1465 Source Term of Operating Retolute" PGGERSIK C Continuescores (Past 750119) 97/01/15 HGYLE,J C Office of the Sourcetary of the Commence app 92177 191-92177 192
- -\$742196545 Notation vote response sheet approving w/comments SECY-98-242, "Uke of NURSC-1465 Source Term of Operating Reactors."

  UKUS,GJ Commetican (Post 750119) 97/01/19 HOYLE,J C Onice of the Secretary of the Commetican 1p 92177 193-82177 193
- -6783196251 Notation vote response sheet approveq.w/comments SECY-69-242.
  "Use of NURSEG-1485 Source Term of Operating Reactors."
  DAZ\_NJ Commencers (Post 2) 96/12/19 HOYLE\_J C Orlice of the Secretary of the Commencer.
- -9703180698 Notation vote response sheet approving a/comments SECY-96-242, "Use of NURSE-1465 Source Term of Operating Resorting "
  ACCAPTIGAN.E Commissioners (Foot 760119) 96-12/18 HOYLE,) () Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92177 195-92177 197
- 97981(90224 SECY-97-060 Weekly mile rept for wit anding 970307 SLAHAJIL Admittant for Operations (Post 890205) 97/03/12 25pp 92231 217-92231 545
- 9708210206 Responds to 970124 & 0204 hirs re-mode to 100FR22 for beoed acope increases & singed errors in accuracy of cartain NRC documents re-recommendations by NASA-ROM in repl costed "Radiation is Medicine Need for Regulatory Reform"
  THE CHARRAMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 760119) 97-08714
  MARCUS,C.S. Caldonia, Univ. of, Los Angeles, CA. 12pp 82256-040-82289-972
- -9703290233 Flequents that NRC resvolunts errors re-recommendation of Held Academy of Sciences-Institute of Medicana evaluation of MRC shedical program published 901214
  MARCHS.C.9 Cathoma, Univ. of, Los Angeles, CA 97/02/or THE CHARIMAN, JACKSCH.S.A. Commencement (Post 750116), App. 82368-052-92268-073
- 9785240165 Informe that I Greenwald has been designated as NRC representative on White House Trick Force on Climate Change THE CHARMAN, JACKSON, & Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/03/19 MCGMTY,K & Council on Environmental Quarty 1p 92231 021-92231 023
- -- #792346187 Requests that J Greenwald of MSI be designated as agency representative at nearly created White House Task Force on Citradia Change INCOMITY, A Council on Emerormental Caseiny 97/02/14 THE CHARGAAN, JACKSON, E A Commissioners (Post 750119) 1p 92231 022-92231 023
- 8792548171 Forwards US NFIC rept on administration of FCIA for yr 1986 This rept eatmitted in accordance w/Popte Law 35-502 of 741121 (5 USC 50216) THE CHARPMAN, JACKSCHLS A Commissioners (Foot 750119) 97/02/12 GCPELA. Senate GRADRICH,N House of Rep 10pp 92231009-92231017
- B75/348184 Requests that application process be expedited along lines discussed to late advantage of one-year extension of US-India Fund.
  THE CHARRAM, JACKSCRISA. Commissioners (Post 750118) 97/03/14 RAC.P.R. India 2pp 92/216 088-8/218 089
- 8769250080 Submets update on 10CFR50-54(f) plot review graceus During week of 870210 stall & regional representatives solected one facility per region to undergo part review process.

  CALLANALL One of the Essoutive Oractor for Operations 97/09/19 THE CHAMBANALLOSCOM,S.A., ROGERS,K.C. Communications: (Post 750119) 11pp 92236.212-82238.322
- 97603@012\$ Informs that NEC approved proposal to enter rito Agricument under which NEC will discontinue & Commonwealth of 64A will assume regulatory subtomy over acquisition, receipt population, undertaining & disposal of by-product realined THE CHARBANA, JACKSON & Commissioners (Post 750119) 97709/10 WELD,W.F. Massachusette, Commonwealth of 1p 92243 093-92243 041
- -876256168 Agreement w/HRC & Commonwealth of MA for deconstruence of certain commonour regulatory authority & responsibility within Commonwealth pursuant to Section 274 of Alorno Energy Act of 1954,et entended THE CHAMBARA, JACKSCN,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750116) 87/03/10 8pp 92249 034-92243 041.
- 9783268036 SECY-97-065 Weekly info rept for wiklewding \$70314 BLAHA, I. Assistant for Operations (Post 890205) 97/03/19 24pp 92424 251-92424 274

- 8793269597 Commission voting record on SECY-97-029, "Abnormal Occurance Repts Implementation of Section 208 Energy Reorganization Act of 1974, Rev to Policy Statement."

  MOYILE JC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/03/17 2pp 82248 056-92248 056
- #752861630 Notation vote approving w/o comment SECY-97-029, "Abnormal Occur-ence Repti Implementation of Section 208 Energy Reorganization Act of 1974.Ray to Policy Statement." THE CHARRAM, JACKSON,S A. Commencery (Post 750118). B7/03/06 HCYLE,J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commencer 1p. 92248.088-02248.068
- #Trespetters Notation vote approving w/comments SECY-87-029, "Abnormal Cooperance Rapis Implementation of Section 208 Energy Reorganization Act of 1974-Rev to Policy Statement."

Policy Statement."

ROGERS.K.C. Commenoners (Post 750119) 97/02/27 HOYLE.J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commenon 2pp 92248 069-92948 080

- IPROSENSED Notebon vote approving w/o comment SECY-97-926, "Abnormal Occur-nance Repts, implementation of Section 208 Energy Reorganization Act of 1874 Park to Policy Statement."
- DIOUSAGO Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/02/15 MCYLE, J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92246 061-92246 051
- 6793366535 Notation vale approving w/comments SECY-97-029, "Abnormal Occurrence Repts Implementation of Section 208 Energy reorganization Act of 1974,Rev to Policy Statement."

  OIAZINJ Commensioners (Post 750119) 97/02/26 HOYLE,J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commension 1p. 92246 052-62249 062
- -6763396541 Notation vote approving w/comment SECV-97-029, "Abnormal Occur-rence Repts implementation of Section 206 Energy Reorganization Acy of 1974,Rev to Policy Statement" MCGAFFSANLE Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/02/27 HOYLE,J C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 2pp 92248 063-92246 069

- 879328330 Commence voting record on SECY-96-110 re-completion of response to SFM for SECY-95-249 on risk harmonization white paper & recommendations by interagency steering committee on natiotion standards.

  HOYLEJ C Office of the Secretary of the Commerce 97/03/20 2pp 92054 176-02924 189.
- -6703270679 Notation approving w/o comments,SECY-98-110, "Completion of Response to SF84,5or SECY 65-249,on Nek Harmonization White Paper & Recommendations by Metengancy Steering Committee on Rediations State "THE CHARMAN, JACKSON 9-A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 98/08/07 HOYLEJC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92254 177-92554 177
- -0763270977 Notation vote approving w/o comments,SECY-96-110, "Completion of Palepones to SRM, for SECY-95-249.cm Red, Harmonization White Paper & Recommendations by Interruption Steering Committee on Radiation State." ROCGERSK C Continuescens: (Post 750119) 97/02/04 MOYUEJ C Office of the Secretary of the Commission to R2254 178-42254 178
- -9705270979 Notation vote approving w/o comment, SECY-95-110, "Completion of Response to SPM, for SECY-95-248, on Rest, Harmformation White Pager II. Recommendations by Interlagency Setting Committee on Padeston Sate"
  DICUSC J. Constitutionaries (Post 750119) 97/02/95 HCYLEJC Office of the Secretary of the Commession 1p. 92254 179-92254 179
- -9703279878 Notation vote approving w/o comments, SECY-85-110, "Completion of Response to SRM for SECY-95-248,on Plats Harmonization White Paper & Recom-mendations by interagency Searing Commission of Redation State." DAZ/NJ Commission Prof. 7501199, 365-711/15 HOYLEJIC Office of the Secre-tary of the Commission, 19:0254 150-59254 180
- #003270800 Notation vote approving er/comments,SECY-96-110, "Completion of Response to SRM for,SECY-96-248 on Risk Harmonization White Paper & Recommendation by Interagency Steering Commissions on Radiation 36th."

  MCGAFFGANIE Commissions (Post 760119) 97/9213 HOYLE,J C Office of the Becontary of the Commissions (pp. 92284 181-82284 184
- 87/8399837 Concession voting record on SECY-67-049 is proposed houses to expair graphete 8 depleted 0 to Canada for exist lead conversion process development (MAX10393)
  HOYLE, IC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/93/19 2pp 92295 167-92295 184
- -9703360244 Notation vote approving SECY-97-049 re proposed hoeses to esport project & depleted U to Canada for write feed conversion process development. THE CHAPMAN, JACKSOTI,S A. Commessioners (Most 350119) 92700/17 HOYLEJ C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92295 159-92295 159
- -8703280348 Notation vote approving SECY-97-049 re-proposed founds to export graphile 8 depletaed U to Careeda for infer topic conversion process development TH-E CHAIRMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners [Foot 750110] 97/02/13 HOYLEJIC Office of the Secretary of the Conversation (p. 92298 160-92296 160
- -éfrozations: Notation vote approving SECY-67-049 ra proposed license to expert graphite & decision of Canada for inter-load conversion process development DICUS.G.J. Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/09/16 HCYLEJIC Office of the Sec-retary of the Commission 1p 92/96 161-92265 161.
- •9703280267 Notation vote approving SECY-97-049 ne proposed license to export graphic & depleted U to Canada for male lead conversion process development DAZANJ Commissioners (Post 760119) 87/03/07 HCYLEJ C Office of the Secretary of the Commission to 92295 182-92295 182.
- •9791304292 Notation valo approving SECV-97-049 to proposed bonds to experi-graphile & detailed bit to Casada for sets lead convenion process development. MCGAFFIGAN,E. Commissioner (Post 750119). 97/03/12 HOYLY,JC Office of the Secretary of the Continueum 19: 92265 163-92265 164.

## CONTRACT HIS CONTRACTS AND MODIFICATIONS

Pedescripti Mod 17 to comment NAC-28-83-604 GALLOWAY.D. Commenteut, State of WIGGINS,E.J. Diverson of Contracts (Post 940714) 87/02/14 2pp 91961 103 91951 104

- 9709090956 Mod 4 to contract MRC-39-96-168 \* Fixton Co., Inc. WfGGINS,E.J. Division of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/02/25 1p. 91932 339-91932 339
- \$783839461 Ltr contractio test order 63, "Insp Rept Coding for Months of Jan & Feb. 1997," under contract MRC-03-93-036 WTG-03-95-036 WTG-03-95-036 Develop of Contracts (Post 940714) FIN J-2015-7 NRC-03-93-036 97/02/19 COLINAJ Scretcus & Engineering Associates, Inc. 2pp. 91940-340-91940-341
- 9783939656 Atod 23 to contract NRC-10-93-133 \* MACEM H Division of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/02/26 2pp 91840-338-01840-339
- 978383666 Mod 4 to commot NRC-04-96-041 KOMGHT,D A SCIENTECH, Inc. MACE,M H Division of Contracts (Fost 940714) FRN WI-8480 97/02/24 4pp 91939 367-91936 380
- \*BBB38986 informs of classout of contract, NRC-04-94-04? MACE,M H Division of Contracts (Post \$40714) NRC-04-94-047 97/02/27 VUNCVICH,A Maryland, Univ of, College Part, MC 1p \$1932-298-91932-298
- 8783848086 Task order 27 under contract NFIC-02-85-003 awarded to Science Applicaions Inti Corp.

  NOFT,M Solsoos Applications traintelional Corp. (formatly Science Applications, Inc.)

  WISGENES,E.J. Dension of Contracts (Poel 940714) FIN J-6073 97/02/21 1p.
  91946-209-01046-209
- 6783846081 Mod i to grant MRC-G-04-96-078 WESTERLOCK,D.P. Nebonel Academy of Bosoncae VASGINS,E.J. Division of Con-tracts (7041940714) FIN G-6714 67/02/21 Zpp 81951 116-01951 119
- 8780939183 Mod 18 to contract NRC-29-85-825 RELIES,H F George, State of WrGGNS,E J Director of Contracts (Post 949714) FIN J-2477 97702/27 3pp 91961 245-91961 247
- 876000127 Mod 5 to contract NMC-02-92-003 ANDRESS,HW Federal Environment Management Agency MACE,MH Diversor of Contracts (Post 940714) FRV 2-2051 97702/26 2pp 91891 243-91991 244
- B78908132 Mod 3 to contract NRC-10-83-145
  Timel Business Administration FERGUSCN,T Afficiation Not Assigned W4GGINS,E.J. Denson of Contracts, (Post 940714) NRC-10-85-145 87/02/24 2pp 21301 241-91861 242
- \$783699137 (briconstrated 2 to task order 302, "New Thomas Mydraulic Code Plan-ring," under contract NRC-03-85-025 WYGGNISEJ (bracen of Contracts (Poet B40714) NRC-03-85-026 97/02/25 AFASILE,S SCIGNTECH, for 10 91961 240-01963 240
- PSASS139 Mod 17 to contract MPC-25-63-011 SCHANB, B. New Hampehre, State of WIGGINB,E.J. Division of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/02/20 3pp 91961 237-91901 238
- 8703050141: Mod 4 to great NRC-G-04-94-095
   Length Unev, Settlehem, PA WNGGRIS,E.J. Division of Contracts (Post 9-0714): 87/02/26 1p 91961 236-91961 236
- #7#3950 162 Mod 6 to contract NRC-10-96-136 9CHLOSSER,A. Ambation Not Assigned WESBER,R B. Currior of Contracts (Post 940714) FB4 D-2316 97/02/14 2pp 91989 354-91989 385
- 783859166 Contract NRC-28-97-262, "GE BWR fluctoer Engineering Course (RISO189)," averaged to GE Nucleer Energy LINECHD,R B General Electric Co MATTIA,M.J. Division of Contracts (Foot \$40714) FIN J-8256 97-702/10, 17gp 81961 216-91991 236
- 8783060 188 Mod 2 to contract MNC-38-96-296 \* Acce-Westing, Inc. \* Distance of Contracts (Post 840714) 97/32/27 2pp 91961 217-91961 216
- 9703060499 Med 17 to contract NRC-29-63-626 WILLIAMSONLIDE Alebania, State of WRGGIMS,EJ Division of Contracts (Post 840714) 97/03/31 3pp 91981 214-91981 216
- 970909097 Mod 21 to contract NRC-S1-83-657 NGCHCLS,S B Arksmass, Blate of WAGGING.E.J Division of Contracts (Fost \$40714) FIN J-2487 (97/02/18 Spp. 81991 340-91991 \$42
- 9705060217 Lir contract,task rarier 117, "Bransweck Engineering Inspection," under contract NRIC-05-93-026 VMGGINS.E.J. Dresson of Contracts (Post 940714) NRIC-03-93-025 FW J-2407 97/ 02/27 LOFY,R A. PARAMETER, Inc. 2pp. 91991 243-91991 344
- 9709080228 Supports request by Advey Consulting for copy of HASCAL/SCRPUFF soft-ware as currently under contract w/IRIC to do devetopment of RASCAL CODE SETTERUIG Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data. Director 97/03/04 COOPERIA Districts, Dept of Up 91890 385-91890 395
- 8703100894 Med 5 to contract NRC-38-94-256 HUMMER,J WESSER,R Devision of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/03/05 2pp 92031381-92031352
- 8703180898 Ltr contractured 1 to task order 9 under contract NRC-02-96-004 NACE M H Dreech of Contracts (Post 840714) NRC-02-88-004 97/93/05 PATRICK W C Center for Naciser Visado Regulatory Analyses 10 92052 341-92062
- 6703306069 Liv contract, seed 1 to test order 7, under contract NRC-02-96-004 AACEM H Drason of Contracts (Post partial) NRC-02-96-004 97/03/06 PATRICK WC Center for Nacional Waste Regulatory Analyses 19 \$2002.342-
- e798-108194 Ltr contract...sop 1 to task order 8 under contract NRC-02-96-004 RANZ-M H. Detecn of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-02-96-004 97/03/06 PATRICK,W G. Contar for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses 10 92062 943-92062 949

- #8708109189 Un contract find 1 to task order 11,ander contract NRC-02-96-004
  MACE M H Degen of Contracts (Pott 840714) NRC-02-86-004 97/03/06
  PATRICK,W C Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses, 1p 92082-34490082-344
- -8789189114 Lt context mod 1 is task order Sunder contract NRC-02-95-004 MACE-NH Division of Contracts (Poet 845714) NRC-02-86-004 97/03/05 PATRICKY, Context for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses, to 92082-345-92082-546
- -8703169116 Lir coxtests med 1 to test order 4,under contract MRC-02-95-004 MRCEMIN Dreson of Contracts (Post 9x0714) NRC-02-95-004 87/03/05 PATRICKOV Counter for Nuclear Wasse Regulatory Analyses 1p 92002-345-82062-346
- -S703169119 Lir contract, need 1 to test order 12 under contract NRC-02-66-004 MACE,M in Drawon of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-02-66-004 87/03/06 PATRICKLY C Center for Nuclear Wasts Regulatory Analyses 1p 92062 347-92062 347
- --B708108124 Lir postrect mod 1 to task order Syunder contract MRC-02-96-004
  MACE M H Distant of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-02-96-004 97/03/05
  PASICK,W C Center for Nacteur Wisste Regulatory Analyses 1p 92092-346-92092-348
- -9703199126 Ltr contract inod 1 to task order 6,ander contract NRC-02-96-004 MACEM in Dreson of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-02-96-004 97/03/06 PATRICK,WC Contex for Nuclear Wests Regulatory Analyses to 92062-350-92062-350
- 9703149998 Mod 5 to contract NFC-10-96-155 SCHLCSSER,A Affiliation: Not Assigned WESSER,R B Division of Contracts (Post 840714) Fin D-2016 97/02/26 2pp 92081 398-82091 337
- ### United States of the Contract of Cont
- 9703199185 Med 3 to contract NRC-04-95-042 LIEBROCK, LM ARRIGON Not Automed WIGGINS,E J Division of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/01/15 2pp 92031 334-92031 335
- 9709-180144 Mod 8 to contract MRC-28-95-261
  \* Heliburton RUS Environmental Corp. MACE,M. Durason of Contracts (Post 940714)
  FIN 5-8269 87703/06 2pp 92031 348-92031 349
- 9703190195 Ltr contract mod. 4 to task order 18 under contract NPC-02-96-003 WRGBIRS,E.J. Division of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-02-96-003 FIN J-5074 977 93/05 NOFTIN Securice Applications Intermeted Corp. (Jornal Science Applications Intermeted Corp. (Jornal Science Applications) 18 pp. 62/052-351-92/062-352
- 9703100183 Lir contract mod 3 to bask order 211, "Technical Review of Licentung Basis for Milledona, Juni 1," under contract NRC-03-86-026 WEBSERIA B Ownson of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/02/28 KHIGHT,D SCIENTECH, Inc. 2pp (2082 363-92052 884
- 9768100387 Mod 5 to contract NRC-06-96-300 MUNUZJA Small Business Administration WIGGRAS,6 Division of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-06 96-300 87/02/24 Spp 82031 345-92031 347
- 9783919195 Mod 23 to comment NRC-30-83-646 SCMANN,P Chio, State of WNGGMS.E J Dresson of Contracts (Poel 940714) FIN J-2486 97702/16 3pp 92031 331-92031 333
- 8793110116 Mod 12 to contract NRC-10-94-144
  " Facilities Management Co., Inc., Lanham, MD WIGGINS,E.J. Drivison of Contracts, Poet 940714) FIN 0-2354 97/03/04 Spp 92106 129-92109 131
- 8783138236 Med 100 to contract MRC-02 93-006
  \* Southwest Research Institute MEEHANLE D Division of Contracts (Post 940714)
  MRC-02-93-005 97/03/07 top: 92078 352-82079 357
- E789158087 Mod 4 to centract NRC-04-96-042
  " VMGGINS,E.J Divesion of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/02/29 2pp 92109:251-92109:252
- \$763136684 Mad 7 to contract NRC-0446-061 (NLLOREN,R Pennsylvana State Uter, University Park, PA MACE,M H Owision of Contracts (Post 840714) FRN J-6630 97/03/06 2pp 92106-353-92105-354
- 6783138086 Ltr contract NRC-26-94-260 definitions task order 0.to "Yask Order Proceduse" MACE,M H. Driveon of Contracts (Post 9407-14) NRC-26-94-263 FH E 8218 97/03/ 03 CONSERUD S Conger & Eleve, Inc. 2pp 92108 263-82109
- 9703190696 Mod 19 to contract NPIC-26-63-808 CAMPBELL, A. Maryland, State of YMGGRNS,E.J. Owners of Contracts (Post 940714) FIN J-2466 97/02/28 Spp 92105-365-82105-957
- #703190194 Mad 2 to comment NRC-19-86-150 10/BARIAN,B Small Resinant Administration NOBARIAN,B MADE,M H Ownson of Contracts (Poin 940714) FIN 0-2362 97/02/27 3pp 82105 368-92105 360
- 8703130166 Lis opininct task order 120 under opinion NRC-05-65-026 WIGGINS,E.J. Dyranos of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-05-63-026 PHI J-2407-7 97/08/05 LOFY,R.A. PARAMETER, Inc. 2pp. 92080 937-82080 858
- \$703130119 Lar contractmed 1 to test order 6, "Non-Profit Financial Assurance Soli Scientific Technical Assurance for Referenting Support," under contract NFC-04-95-086. MACE.M. Execution of Contracts (Post 940714). NRC-04-95-065. 97/03/06. ALERS,P.ICF, Inc. 2pp. 92107-937-82107-936.

- 9703138416 Mod 16 to contract NPC-29-63-522 HAMILTONIM H. Termessee, State of WRGGINS,E.J. Division of Contracts (Post 840714) 97/02/04 3pp 92109.296-92109.296
- 9703130429 Mod 1 to contract NFIC-33-97-182 EAVIGNE R Smith Business Administration 1 Affiliation Not Assigned MACE,MH Olvision of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/03/07 Spp 92109 314-92109 316
- EFECTION 1 Mod 20 to contract NFC-31-84-502 CFCCNNVELL, J Kinness, State of WIGGINS,E J Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) NFC-31-84-502 97/02/23 3pp 92128 186-92128 170
- 9783188881 Mod 9 to contract NRC-36 92-257 HOLDAN/B Radiation Detection Co WiGGBNS,E.J Diversor of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-38-92-267 PIN A-6410 97/02/28 2pp 92177 207-92177 205
- 9703180178 Mod 31 to contract NRC-10-84-141 GILCHRISTLI R FIELDS.J A Drytagon of Contracts (Post 949714) 97/03/12 2pp 92177 158-92177 159
- 9783998235 Un contractured 5 to teak order 5. "Hydrogen Combustion," under contract NRC-04-92-046 MRC-04-92-046 MRC-04-92-046 97/03/12 KHATIS-RAHEAR Energy Research & Consultants Corp 2pp 92178 190-92178 191
- 9790199238 Mod 4 to contract NRC-39-96-175 YAMPI,S M Small Business Administration MACE,M M Division of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/03/10 2pp 92178 132 92178 133
- 9749290848 Ltr contract mod 7 to interagency agreement MRC-10-95-146, entitled "Optical Character Recognition of Text & Scanning of knages" WRSINS,E.J. Dimeton of Contracts (Part \$40714) NRC-10-95-146 97/09/11 MOY,V Federal Phace Industries, Inc. (UMCOR) 2pp 82195-338-82195-339
- 9783208076 Ltr contractionit order 10 under contract NRC-26-94-263 MACCEMH Demon of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-26-94-263 FRM J-5172 97/03/ 10 CONGER,D 8 Attractor Not Assigned 2pp 92195 338-92195 337
- 9709219927 Mod 21 to contract NRC-93-93-191 \* Affiliation Not Assigned MACE,M H. Oweron of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/93/17 2pp 92205186-92205167
- 9709210989 Ltr contract,mod 21 to lask order 1 under contract MBC-33-82-209

  AMCEM Detect of Contracts (Poet 940714) MBC-33-92-209 97/03/10

  HUTCHISON,M Applied Science Associates, Inc. 2pp 92205 188-92205 189
- 8798210031 Mod 6 to contract NRC-36-96-292
  \*\*Resolution Dynamics, Inc. WHGGR65E J Division of Contracts (Post 940714) FBN 7-8415-97/09/14-1p-92205 190-92205 191
- 8792E10933 Ltr contract/definitiong mod 20 to leak citier 5 to contract MRC-33-92-903 MACE M Ownion of Contracts (Poet 940714) NRC-33-92-909 97/09/10 HUTCHSON,M Applied Management Systems, Inc. 2pp 92206-001-92208-002
- 8703210038 Lit contract mod 6,to task criter 202 under contract MRC-03-95-026 WESBERUR B Diverson of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-03-95-026 PM J-2313-7 97/03/12 KNISHT,D 9C/ENTECH, Inc. 2pp 92220 302-92220 303
- B785218083 Contract NRC-04-97-040, "Independent Evaluations for Severe Accelent Research," exercised to Energy Research for RAHBART, M. Energy Research, in NACE, M.H. Disseon of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/03/19 40pp 92205
- 8780318847 Mod 7 to contract MRC-39-95-158
  \* Small Supress Administration \* Affection Not Assigned MACE,Al H. Despon of Contracts (Port 940714) FIN L-1423 97/03/17 3pp 98220 299-92220 301
- 9703240089 Ur contract, disfinitizing mod 2 to test order 109 to contract NRC-03-95-029 WEBBER, R.B. Develon of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-03-95-026 97/03/17 KNRGHT, D. Scientific Technical, Inc. 2pp. 92216-006-92218-009
- \$70\$249092 Ltr contract,tesk order 86 to contract MRC-03-93-025,avgreded to Parameter.inc WijGGMSE-J DWSton of Contracts (Post 940714) FIN J-2407 \$7703/20 LOFY,R A PARAMETER, Inc. 1p 92215-010-62218-010
- 9783246189 Mod 5 to contract NRC-09-94 202
  BELLAMY-GRANAM Small Susmess Admiretation COX,0 Cax & Associates, P.C. WISGINSE J.J. Overson of Contracts (Post 940714) 97703/16 epg 92216 014-92216 017
- 9793259015 Med 6 to contract NRC-21-65 297
  \* Med R. Green 5 Co., Ing. WIGGINS,E.J. Division of Contracts (Post 940714). FIN 9-6163 97/03/18 2pp. 92236 295-92235 267
- 9703250015 Mod 7 to contract NRC-08-83-232

  \* Affiliation Not Assigned WIGGINSEL J Ownson of Contracts (Post 840714) MRC-08-92-22 97/03/18 (pp. 9236 928 8230 9230 93
- 9709290020 Med 23 to contract NRC-32-83-884 STAHLBERGE Catifornia, State of WIGGINS,EJ Diverson of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/09/04 3pp 92236 298-92235 295
- 9702250087 Lit contract med 11,10 & 10 to teck criters 8.9 & 17, respectively, under contract NRC-03-90-038 WIGGINS E.J. Dreucen of Contracts (Post 940714) NRC-03-93-028 97/02/19 LOFY, R.A. PARAMETER, Inc. Spp. 82236 923-92236 924
- e208280844 Mod 9 to contract NRC-39-94-261
  \* Aditiotom Not Assigned WNGGINS,E J. Dynston of Contracts (Post \$40714) 97/03/ 80 Spp 92286 930-92298 931
- 9763250188 Mod 1 to contract MRC-04-96-074
  3AACRUBAE M Maryland, Unar of, College Park, MD MACE,MH Diverson of Contracts (Poel 940714) 97/03/19 3pp 92257 089 92257 071

- 9703268194 Mod P to contract NRC-26-86-265
  \* Simulation, Systems & Services Technologies Co. MACE,M.H. Division of Contracts
  [Post 840714]: 97/03/21 2pp. 92236-364-82236-365
- 8783286182 Mod 4 to commot NRC-04-96-044 ECHIP M MACE MH Develon of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/03/15 2pp 92248 072-92248 073
- 9703250195 Mod 4 to contract NPC-03-95-022

  \* Sattatic Human Affairs Research Centura WIGGRIS,E J. Dresson of Contracts (Post 940714) FIN J-2393 97/03/24 2pp 92248 070-92248 071
- 9709280213 Lir contractisek order 218 under contract NRC-09-95-026 WEBBERTR B Divesor of Contracts Gross 9407141 NRC-03-85-028 FM J-2414 97/ 03/18 KNRSHTJD SCRENTECH, Inc. 2pp. 92246 240-92248 241
- 9703260281 Mod 2 to contract NRC-08-96-027 STAMM,8 L. Stone & Websiter Engineering Corp. MEARSE,5 D. Diveron of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/03/24 2pp 92246 242-82246 243
- 978328923 Mod 3 to contract NRC 28-98-262 SCHWEE,S General Electric Co. MACEM H. Division of Contracts (Post 940714). FIN E-8270 67/08/24 2pp. 82248 244-82248 245
- \$762260343 Ltr contract mod 3 to task order 23 under contract NRC-02-65-003 YVIGGRISE, E.J. Ovesion of Contracts \$Post 9407141 FRN 3-5073 NRC-02-65-003 977 03/21 STRIKE,N Science Applications intermeteral Corp. (formerly Science Applications, Inc.) 2pp 92265 249-92246 247
- 878350246 Mod 15 to contract NRC-04 92-048 EASCNLE D Modeling & Computer Services NAACE,M Owners of Contracts (Post 940714) FIN L-1107 97/03/18 2pp 92246 248-22245 249
- 9703260252 Mod 32 to contract NRO-10-64-144 LAYCOCK,R L. FRELDS,J A Design of Contracts (Poet 940714) FIN R-0125 877 03/21 7pp 82249 250-82246 256
- \$783\$78640 Mod I1 to contract NPG-83-91-205
  1 Suland Associates, Inc. MACE,M.H. Develor of Contracts (Post 940714) Fift J-7007 97/03/24 Spp. 92264 185-92254 187
- \$795270847 Ur connectitate order 113, Tevaluation of AP-800 Lauk-Belore-Deset Melitodology & Application" under contract NRC-03-95-025 WEBERLR & Devision of Contracts (Post 940714) FM J-2412-5 NRC-03-95-225 97/ 03/21 KNISHT,D SCIENTIECH, Inc. 2pp. 92254 188-92254 189
- 9703270061 Mod 9 to contract MRC-10-96-155 \* WEBBER R B Contracts (Contracts (Post 940714) 97/03/21 2pp 92254 298-92254 200

#### POAR PREEDOM OF REPORMATION ACT RECURRETS AND RELEASES

- 8702270218 Amend 12 to license 24-02261-03.authorizing use of H-3 & Sr-90 in James Ash Co gas chromologisphy unto for sample analysis SRINKOMANUR E Alondo Energy Commencion (Pre-750118) 65/07/02 1p. 82172-260-
- 6798640364 Application for learning-authorizing use of letted transact metil SARTH,D. High Purty Crystate, Inc. (formetly Harshew/Filtrol Partnership & Harshew Chemi 65/07/28 3pp 82005343-92005345
- -8703040316 Decurses step rept of license C-4936 JOHNSON, Alorec Energy Commission (Pre 750116) 60/08/24 HOMBERGH C High Purity Crystals Inc. (formerly Harshaw/Filtral Parlinership & Harshaw Chains 2pp s2006.094 82006.095
- -6796046544 Forwards exist rept of hosters C-6058 HAGENIAN,R C. Allomo, Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 60/06/10 PRICE,H L. Allomo Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 1p 55006 096-62006 096
- -979944351 Inep rept of Scores C-4058 No violations noted
  \* Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750115) 40/08/30 4pp 93066 097 82006 103
- 9703939085 First response to FCIA request for documents Records listed in App A attribute evaluation in PDR Forwards App 8 documents. Documents used evaluation in PDR FOWELLR Devision of Freedom of Internation & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97702765 K(NG), S Attribution Not Assigned 7pp 92002 986-92002 987
- -6703036008 FCIA request for documents relief of products containing by-product met deintsufed under exempt deintsution homes 20-00920-148 belonging to El De Ne-mours & Collect KIMCLE & Affiliation Mot Assigned 97/02/11 POWEULR Division of Freedom of In-formation 8, Publications Sarwices (Post 940714) 1p. 92002 173-92002 173
- \$702030\$17 Forwards application for specific increase to manufacture, process, produce, partiage /re-package, import & transfer quentities of nationalisms by product materials for distribution to persons esempt pursuant to 10CFR30 19 KRLINNIOS New Fedgand Nuclear Corp 72/10/27 Alloruc Energy Commission (Pvis 760119) 1p \$2002 174-92002 174 9702030917 Forwards
- -870303940\$ Application for intersectatificating 10 curses of entrinois treatment to be manufactured & distributed.

  \* New England Nuclear Corp. 78/10/27. Spp. 82002 175-82002 179.
- -8709030410 License 20-00920-14E for New England Nuclear Corporation BASSININ Altoric Energy Commission, Directorate of Licenseing (720101 750118) 72/11/26 1p 92002 (80-92002 160
- •8703030413 Apphosings for amend to incares 20-00320-14, sufficiently suddisorial ster-cust reagents to be added to incener KILLAR, CS. New England Nacionar Corp. 73/02/22 Allowic Energy Commission (Per 750119), App. 32022 181-92022 184
- -8799090467 informs if is not receivary for liveres to be amended to include additional compounds containing intum RASSIN N. Alomic Energy ( BASSININ Atomic Energy Commission, Directorate of Licensing (72010)-750116) 73/04/12 KILLIAN,CE New England Nuclear Corp. 1p 92002 186-82002 186

- 9703949982 Application for amend to treated 20-00321-145,authorizing distribution of extended quarribles of any byproduct material invations crunifolist 3-83 inclusive (NLLLAN,C B. Here England Nuclear Corp. 73/10/24. Alonic Energy Commission (Pre. 730119). 3pp. 32002 164-32002 168.
- 1703545089 Amend 1 to Incense 20-00320-146 for New England Nuclear Corp BASSEN, N. Allorno Energy Commission, Depotentia of Licensing (720101-750116) 78/12/11 1p 62002 168-62002 186
- -9793949015 Informs of fling of annual right of stepping of tribum tabelled compounds under AEC tronse 20-00320-14E GATCHGLDER,M New England Muclear Corp. 74/07/03. Atomic Energy Commission (Pro 750118): 1p. 92002-150-92021-150.
- 4793948016 Submits light of stotopes & quantifies transformed as scientific shipmonts in period ending 740530. OELEO,F.R. New England Nuclear Corp. 74/07/23 Atomic Energy Commission, Oxacionate of Leonardy (720/01-750116), by 98002-191-42002-191.
- -9793940019 Application for emend to beense 20-00320; 14E,authorizing detribution of exempt quantities of gested sources as defined in 10CFR304.

  KULLANI,C B. New England Nuclear Corp. 74/58/23. Atomic Energy Commission (Pre. 750/19), 3pp. 92002 152-92002 154
- 4703040025 Informe symple labels should have words "factoractive meaning" written of Brem SARSTRIN Abores Energy Commission, Directorate of Licensing (720101-750118) 51425 74/08/10 KILLIAN,CS New England Nuclear Corp 1p 62902 185-92002 195
- 9709048625 Informs that New England Nuclear will effect label to exemplate comben-er 8, label will read "nedoective instead." KILLIAN, C.B. New England Nuclear Corp. 51429 74/09/25 (BASSIN, N. Atomo Energy Commission, Directorals of Licensing (720101-750116) in \$2002.196-
- -9703040929 Amend 2 to scenes 20-00320-146 for New England Nacion Coporation

  \* Atomic Energy Commission, Directorate of Licensing (720101-750118) 74/10/22

  19 92002 197-82002 197
- Protections: Application for emend to because 20-00320-14E, authorizing distribution of exempt quantities of byproduct numeral for Soverafic Products. SASSINN Atomic KILLANCS New England Nuclear Corp 54616 75/02/04 9ASSINN Atomic Energy Commission, Directorate of Licensing (720101-750118) 2pp 92002 196-92002 196
- -- 9763046056 Amend 3 to bosons 20-00320-14E for New England Nuclear Coxporation NRC No Detailed Affairton Green 75/03/28 1p 92002 200-92002 200
- —8783848112 Informs of Bing of ensuel rept of shapping of tribem inheliad compounds under ASC storae 20-00325-14E BATCHELDER,M New England Nuclear Corp. 76/07/21 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Saleguards: 1p. 86032 201-82002 201
- -8703040134 Subarris list of episopee & quantities transferred in period ending 790830 DELEC,F R Hew England Nuclear Corp. 76/07/30 Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Safeguards: 1p. 92002.202-92002.202
- 8703049183 Apphosison for amend 3, renewing houses 20-00320-14E KBLLANJO B New England Nuclear Corp. 777/10/07 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 19 98002 2004-2002 200
- →ETRIGATE HS Ack receipt of application for renewal of materials technic 20-00320 145; GUNNUP FI Redictionappe Licentury Branch (Pre 790501) 90298 77/11/17 KHLLAN,C B New England Nuclear Corp. 1p. 92002 204-92002 204
- #793040187 Amand 4 to keenes 20-00320-14E for New England Nuclear Corporation GUMINUP R Redelectopes Learnering Branch (Pre 790501) 77/12/06 to 92002 205-92002 206
- -6783846176 Informs of filing of ponusal report of shipping of inform liabelled compounds under locates 20-00320-145.

  BATCHELDERJM New England Nuclear Corp. 78/07/21. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Sefeguards 1p. 92:002.205-82002.205
- ETVENHANCEM Comforms understanding that New England Noblear Corporation not re-quired to obtain consent of NEC in order for New England Nuclear to consumate marger described a substitute set of auch locatedes. STOLESFIQ.
- -6703040845 Informs that NEN-DuPoot transaction may proceed w/o amending by-product keensee cenerally held by NEN MILLER, V.L. Materials Licensing Branch 81/04/06 STOLBERG M.S. New England Nuclear Corp. 1p. 92002.210-92502.210
- 6769060226 Liste motopes & quantifies transferred in period enting 610730 DELECIF R New England Nuclear Corp. 1868-91/07/31 Office of Nuclear Material Selety & Safeguerds 1p. 82008-211-92002-211
- -6749650238 Submits list of risotopes & quantities insinstered in 12 month period ending 820630 DELEO,F R. New England Nacional Corp. 92/07/07 Ortice of Nuclear Material Safety & Safequands 1p 92002 212-92002 212
- -6763660267 Application for emend 4,reseventy license 20-00920-14E DUNAS,D New England Nucleur Corp. 62/11/29 Office of Nuclear Material Serety & Seleguerde 25pp. 42002 213-62002 237
- -6783638291 Informs of additional forty dollars owed to MRC as renseal fee JACKSONLG Libertse Fee Management Branch (Pre 861124) 13247 62/12/27 DUMAS D New England Neclear Corp. 1p. 62002 238-62002 238
- -6769060294 Submits New England Nuclear check for lorly dollars DUMAS.D. New England Nuclear Corp. 13847 63/01/21 JACKSOM,G. License Fee Management Branch (Pre 861124) 1p. 92002 238-82002 239

- -- PRODECTOR Ack receipt of application for renewed of maternal bosines 20-00320-14E.
  HICKEY,J W Materials Licensing Branch 13247 E3/02/01 (NMAS,D New England Nuclear Corp. 1p. 82002 240-92002 240
- -\$7838364 Requests additional of lated term re-icones 20-00320-146 renewal CARRICO, I ii Materials lucerang Branch 13247 83/04/12 DUMAS D New England Nadeer Corp 2pg 82002 241 92002 242
- -8793898308 Submits additional into requested in the IRG 830412 to because ^2-00320-14E DURANGO Nam England Nuclear Corp. 13247 63/06/15 CARROO, J.B. Materials Licationing Stands. 1p. 92002 243-92002 243
- -- 8708658884 Amend 5 to learner 20-00320-14E for New Empland Nuclear Corp PRCKEY J W Nationals Learning Branch 83/09/28 10 92002 244-92002 244
- --6798650332 Application for amend to homes suthonizing commercial distribution & ensure proper registration of DuPont, "Nuth incure" type seated reterence sources. BOY,F. E.I. du Pont de Nemoure & Co., Inc. 109322, 99/07/28. GLENNUJ E. Region 1 (Post 520201), 7pp. 92002, 245-92002, 251
- —97038534# Application for amend to license 20-00320-14E,authorizing distribution of by-product malarmi as specified in section 30.71 to persons example from licensing POY F.E. E.I. du Port de Narraure & Co., Inc. 109512 88709730 Region 1 (Post 620201) 2pp 12002-282-42002-253
- -870806848 Application for Icanan, authorizing renewal of license 20-00320-145 CUMAS,0 ET du Port de Hernoure & Co., Inc. 86/09/20 1p. 92002 254-02002 254
- -670365891 Submits summery of lotal quentity of each rectipe transferred under transfer 20-00320-14E to persons example from bowning pursuant to regulations of 10CFP30 PDYFE EI du Pont de Nemoure & Co., Inc. 88/09/19 Office of Nuclear Matterial Safety & Safeguards. 1p. 82002.256-92002.256
- -9793950394 Submits eclopes & quantities transferred in twister month period ending 849921 84999E,M E1 du Pont de Nemoura & Co., inc. 88/08/01 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguerds 1p 82002 256-92002 256
- -9783950370 Submis let of reciopes & quantities transferred in twelve month period enting 850924
  BYTHE M & I du Poet de Memouri & Co., Inc. 58/08/01 Office of Nuclear Meterial Salety & Sefeguards 1p 92002 257-92002 257
- -2703050372 Submits sectores & quantifies transferred in bi-sive month period ending 800929 SYRNEM ET du Pont de Hermoure & Co., Inc. 85/08/01 Office of Nuclear Metangli Safety & Safeguerde 1p 22002 258-82002 256
- -9763056377 Submits actions 8 quantifies transferred in twelve month period andreg 870930 BYFINE M E1 du Pont de Marmours & Co., Inc. 88/09/01 Office of Nuclear Methins! Salety & Safeguards 19 92002 259-92002 259
- —9705050360 Submits spitopies & quantifies intersierned in twelve prorificial period ending 850501 LEBLANCP EJ du Port de Nemoure & Co., Inc. 88/09/08 Office of Nuclear Maleigal Safety & Saleguards 1p 92002 260-92002 260
- -670366681 Ack recept of application for renewal of national 20-00320-14E CAPRICO, J B Medical, Academic & Commercial Use Salety Branch 108512 88/09/ 29 E1 du Port de Nemoura & Co., Inc. 1p 82002/201-82002/261
- -\$703050394 Advises that application varied on 890405 Application combined w/control 108512 CARRICO,8 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 109322 59/04/06 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p 92002 252-92002 252
- -9700050396 Requests editional into re reviewal of application in boance 29-00320 14E CARRICOLIS Medical, Academic & Commercial Use Safety Branch 69/04/13 RDYF & El du Port de Namours & Co., Inc. 2pp. 92002 288-92002 284
- -9703090401 Requeste extension of time to respond to NRC request for time in numerousl of scenes 20-00320-146 ROY,F E II de Pont de Memours & Co., Inc. 109512 69/06/16 CARRICOU B Medical, Academio & Commercial Use Safety Branch 1p 92002 295-92002 265
- -9709060404 Forwards around 7, furnithing losense 20-00320-14E in enterety CARRICOLI B. Maddell, Academie & Commercial Use Safety Branch 99/09/12 ROY, F.E. E.) du Port de Nemours & Co., Inc. 1p. 92002.288-92002.267
- 97030300 79 Final response to FOIA regised for documents Forwards documents wited in App A being made available in PDR. Records in App B being withheld in part (ref. Exemption 6).

  PCWELLER A Dresson of Friedom of Information 5 Publications Services (Post 940714). 97702/20 GLADE,M A Affiliation Not Assigned 29pp 92160 001-92160 071.
- →7903099116 Forwards IE Circular 79-01,"Administration of Unauthorized Byproduct Matt to Humans." W/last of 1978 15 Carculars SEYFRIT KY Pageon 17, IS (720101-810229) 79/51/12 Fitzamona Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO Spp. 92167 134-92167 199
- -7963666136 Submits findings of map on 790118 of License 06-00046-13. Mc noncomplemes noted and Facility & Martinists Safety Branch R4 79/02/06 GRAED,N Fits-saftons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 14pp 92167 140-92167 163
- -7984218441 Forwards application for removal of Med/Syproduct License 05-00046-13 WANGEMANN FT Federmons Army Medical Center, Austra, CO DASG-PSP-E 79/03/19 Radiosotopes Licensing Branch (Pre 780501) 1p 92167 359-92167 359
- —7804210483 Application for renewal & entend of Mell/Byproduct Lupermer 85-0048-13 authorizing in Amestad, N Ghated, D Richardson R Telepak & others to also \$707 expenses use of redoccing matte Amend intiquested for specific floeres of broad acope DEFFERJR & Fatzergong Army Medical Center, Aurora CO 90158 79/03/96 200pp 92167 184 92167 954

- -7904258547 Auk receipt of application for renewal of Mati/Byproduct License 98-90046-13 License will not expire until final action has been talent by NOMCMRL. WALKER,W.J. Flankassotopes, Licensing Branch (Pre 790501) 99(5) 79/03/31 WANGEMARRIET Army, Dept. of, Office of Surgeon General 1p. 92167-380-92167-380
- --7868370696 Forwards IE Crouter 79-06, "Failure to Use Syunge & Bottle Stretch in Nuclear Medicone" SEYFRIT,K V Region IV, IE (720101-810226) 79/04/19 Fitzernone Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 19 92168 001-92186 008
- -8808280868 Ack receipt of 790306 application for renewal of Mati/ Byproduct License-06-00048-12 Add into requisiting in crients followed in approving near issue, califor procedures, personnel fracting program & storage of To-99in generations (ABASTRA,M A. Materials Licenseing Benefix 94188 80/06/13 CULLINGS,M M. Pitsentions Army Medical Certier, Aurona, CO. 3pp. 92767-080-92167-022
- --\$607150456 Forwards response from Fitzemone Army Medical Cir ni MigN/Byproduct Loanse 05-00046-13 \$ NRC 600513 fr WANGEMANNLET Army, Dept. of DASG-PSP-E 60/06/16 Mathinale Licensing Branch 19 92167 023-92167 023
- -8087188486 Submits into requested in MRC 600513 fir to Mett/Byproduct License 05-00045-13 Discusses redicisolopia approved of users\_callbr of acuces used w/App D procedures for dose calibrator & method for deposing of Mc-80/10-9378 generator 7GUZ-MAPD\_G H / Fibramone Amy Medical Center, Aurocc, CO HSF-PM-R 80/08/ 03 LAMASTRAM A Melantals Liganeung Branch 7gp 32167 024-92167-030
- -8007290677 Forwards & Carcular 80-08, "Control & Accountability Sye for Implient Therapy Sources" No response required SEYFRITIXY Region N, IE (720101-610228) 80/04/14 Pitzernors Army Medical Center, Austra, CO 1p 92168-024-92168-027
- -8081908676 Forwards IE Bulletin 79-19, "Packaging of Low Lovel Radenste for Transport & Burts!" Writtee response required
  SYPRIT,K V Ragon IV, IE (720101-810226) IEB-79-18 79/08/10 Fitzamona Anny Medical Carter, Aurola, CO 1p 82486-013-92168-023
- -8089109452 Forwards IE Circular 80-19, "Noncompliance W/License Requirementa for Medical Lisaneses " 10 kmilitan response regurad" SEVFRIT,K V Region IV, IE (720101-810226) 80/08/25 Fitzemone Army Medical Center, Austra, CO 19 92187-507-82167-039
- -0012240193 Forwards 801107 for re-authorized hints for possession of radionatuscessisty matte ender Lowese 05-00045-13 WANGEMANN,RT Army, Dept of, Office of Surgison General 2517 90/11/25 Materials Leonard Stanch 2pp 92167 043-92167 044
- -6:19:1300034 Ack recept of 801107 ftr re Lorenze 95:00046-13 R&D per 10CFE30, encompessee use of radioactive mattle for radioactivamunoativity studies LAMASTRAJA A Materials Lorenzes Branch 80/12/06 WANGEMANAP, RT Army, Dept. or, Office of Surgeon General Spp 92:167:045-02:167:080
- --acception41 Amend 41 to License 05-00046-13 for Dept of Army, Pittamores Army Medical Chichenging methog address & authorizing use of man 1.6 C; Gd-163 in bone markets aprile accepted and pass aprile accepted CAMAC L. Region 4 (Post 820201) 85/05/22 3pp 82166 131-92165.133
- -850ft2802k4 Application to amend License 05-0045-13,authorizing use of max 2 Ca Gd-163 in Lungr DP3 device for bone reversi sirelyse Also requests change of whiting address due to redrewn city boundmes. CRAFT\_U.F. Fidzernone Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 16714 65/01/25 Nestends Licenseng Branch 1p 82166 190-82166 130
- -8510348218 Amend 20 to License 10-08493-02 for Martin Amy Community Hosp-authorising 5 Moore as recessor entirty officer & D California; as attempted GUMMLP R Region 2 (Foot 820201) 85/08/16 2pp 92164 329-92164 330
- -6602120302 Amend 42 to Lourse 05-00045-13 for Fitzentone Army Medical Cit & Medical Research & Number Lebutheeding loanse in entrety CARLCL Region 4 (Post 820201) 85/12/09 4pp 92188 174-92186 177
- -6502129368 Forwards into ne Fizzancore Army Madical Cir 840206 application for renavel of Louissa 06-00046-13.per reguest FIELD,R Vf Army, Dept of, Office of Surgeon General 418398 85/10/29 Region 4 (Post 820201) 2pp 92/106/138 82/106 138
- -BREETERS13 Submits addition to 940206 application for renewal of License 05-00046-13,47 response to 850622 Minito provided includes critical for redistant protection committee approval of users SHETLERPLL (Response Army Medical Center, Auroria, CO HANG PMH 86/10/15 CAIN Region 4 (Post 820201) Epp. 92106 199-92166 147
- -8482120831 Requests add into re 840205 application for namenal of License 05-00046-13,including criteria used by radiosotope coremittee in approving new where of byproduct mail for nonhumain use Request & intering forms strict CANLCL, Region 4 Physis 820201; 163986 88/09/22 RUSSELL,P.K. Fitzianiona Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO. 3pp. 92166.134-82166.138.
- -8602126334 Advests that unless response to 650622 request for add into re-revised of Lotrese 05-00048-19 received within 30 days, application may be derived & license terrerated EVERSTR. J. Region 4 Gross 620201) 418396 85/10/11 RUSSELL,P.K. Rizzimone Arthy Marchal Center, Aurora, CO. 1p. 62166 197 92165 197.
- --9882188398 Auk receipt of application for renewal of License 05-00049-13 ST MARY,F.A. Materials Licensing Branch 19398 64/11/29 RUSSELL,P.K. Fitzerrenes Army Medical Center, Aurona, CO. 1p. 62166 129-92166 129

- 6802120343 Application for renewal of broad acope medical hyperduct mall boses, originally requested in Mar 1979 application for teense renewal RUSSELLFK Filtermons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO HAHG-ZA, 84/02/06 Malenale Loensing Branch 19 92166 228-82169 229
- -9802120364 Forwards application for antimal to Leanus 05-00046-13 Arvand changes inches from tanked scope to book scope inches and society (SCMEZ,A, Pikzymows Army Maddod Carber, Austra, CC HANG-ZB 84/02/05 Makenals Lourency Brigget 3:50 92167-019
- -8602120947 Application for emend to Locate 05-0046-13.sulfronzing broad scope incenter for use of I-125,I-131,K-65,Ve-133,IH-3, Mo-99,To-99m,Ce-137,Sr-90,Ce-137 & Group VI mads for degrades 6 R&D Supporting documentation and RUSSELLP K. Fitzmenon Army Medical Center, Aeroks, CO 16396 64/02/06-147pp 92165-235-92167-019
- Michael Amend 43 to Lowner 05-00046-19 for Dept of Amer, Plazemore Amer Medical Cir & Medical Resistanth & Nutrition Littly, changing Condition 21 as initiad WHITTEN, J.E. Region 4 (Post 820201) 88/02/20 Spp 92186 178-82186 180
- 6603130666 Forwards application to amend Learness 05-00046-13 & 05-00046-15 FIELD.R W. Army, Dept. ol. Office of Surgeon Beneral. 460581 95/12/04 Region 4 (Post 520201) 1p. 92166 165-92166 178
- 6803130874 Application for amende to Licensee 05-03045-13 & 05-00046-15, changing radiation policition into 8 Cultation to MD Wildeshie.
  RUSSELLP K. Fitzensee Army Medical Carter, Aurora, CO 460661 85/11/13 Matematic Loureing Branch 8pp 92166 165-92166 173
- e000090419 Amend 44 to License 05-00046-13 for Dept of Amy,Fitzamone Army Medical Cir & Medical Research Cir & Nutrition Leb, modifying Condition 21 re conduct of leanese program WHITTEN,JE Region 4 (Post 820201) 55/04/22 1p 92166 181 92165 181
- 9929890453 Forwards application for emends to Licenses 05-00045-13 & 05-00046-FIGUD.R W Array, Dept. of 460963 66/09/10 Region 4 (Pest 620201) 1p. 82160 275-62160 285
- 8867170388 Forwards application for extend to Licenses 06-00048-19 & 05-00048-15 Approval recommended PREUDIN Assy, Dept. 04, Othos of Burgeon General 461126 85/06/13 Region 4 (Foel 828201) 1p 32166 160 92166 190
- 6687179477 Amend 44 to License 05-00048-19 for Dept of Amy,Fitzamons Army 14e4cel Ctr & Madesi Research & Nutrition Leb emending Science in entirety CAIN.C.L. Region 4 (Post 520201) 55/08/30 4pp 92185-008-92165-009
- 5607179479 Application for amende to Licenses 05-00045-12 ± 05-00046-15,appointing RR Bressit as reduction protection officer
  PARCHED\_LS Filtrymans Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 481127 e8/05/21
  Region 4 (Post 820201) 7pp 62166 191-92166 197
- 880808027 Insp. Findings & Licenses Ack on 880822 of License 08-00048-13 lings Bindings no violations observed HOLLEY,W.L. Region & Prost 820201) 86/09/22. 1p. 92198 098-92198 098
- -6612180236 Corrected Attend 45 to Expense 05-00045-13 for Dept of Army, Fitza-tions Army Medical Cir & Medical Research & Nutrition Labumanding boston in enbrety CAINC L. Region 4 (Post 920201) 55/00/13 4pp 92160 010-92180 013
- -8612110232 Forwards corrected Amend 45 to License 05-00045-13,changing emend number to 45 & Condison 16 CARKCL Region 4 (Foot 620201) 58/06/13 Pitzalmone Away Medical Center, Aurone CO 10 92166 169 92165 198
- 6701140359 Amend 48 to Lucence 05-00048-13 for Dept of Army/Reservans Medical Ctramending from a settlerety WHEITER,JE Plagon 4 (Post 520201) 86/12/08 App 92166-039-92186 to 2
- -6704140275 Forwards suchouton for amend to Licenses 05-00046-13 & 05-00046-15 FRED;R W Pitzersons Arity Medical Center, Aurora, CO 461221 56/09/08 Region 4 (Poet 820001) 1p 92165 067 82165 067
- -B781148281 Application for arrand to License4 05-00045-15 & 05-00045-15, correcting facility address, defeting medical readersh & nutrition tob & incorporating FAMC Reg 40-504, "Radioton Protection" agreed ALARA document & trap for Xe-133 SPANLEWING, H & Fixamores Army Medical Canter, Almora, CO HSHG RP 85/08/16 Region 4 (Post \$20201) 2pp \$2165 014-92160 096
- -6701140906 "Medical Grow Radiation Protection"

  " Filtzamicha Army Medical Centes, Aurora, CO 461282 36708701 82pp 92160 016-92106 D95
- 4781140805 Program for Maintaining Occupational Residence Exposures at Pittamore Autor Medical Cor ALARIA " Robbind into enoil GEER,T M. Pittamore Amy Medical Center, Aurore, CO 461232 05/06/08 7pp-92786 185-97186 185.
- -B707286228 Amand 47 to Liceope 05-00046-13 for Dept of Army,Fitzemone Army Medical Cir.amending Acenes in animaly WHITTEN,J E. Region 4 (Post 820291) 67/07/10 4pp 92166 114-82166 117
- -1707290333 Forwards RR Greent 970429 ftr to Licentees 05-00048-13 & 05-00048-15 for mile FIELD,R W. Army, Dept. of, Office of Surgeon General: 481520 \$7/05/28 Region 4 (Ford 820201) 1p 82166 103-92165 104
- -6797299042 eviceus that R Breadt masphed as reduction protection officer for Lucestein 05-00046-13 & 05-00048-15 Steles address for reduction protection of BRESELL, R R Plasmant Amply Medical Center, Aurora, CO 481520 87/04/29 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green: Tp 62166-104-82166-104

- #709840476 Arrend 48 to License 05-0046-19 for Dept of Army/Fitzenmore Army Medical Chambeding fromce in enlargy GARILG L. Region 4 (Post 420201) #7/88/27 App #2166 119-92166 122
- —8718080538 Responds to 970918 fir requesting clarification of NRC regulations re use of individuals under subtrivision of furtherand eter Concers w/plierned delegation as long as storeranthoned criminal artificials. CARLCL, Region 4 (Post 62001) 97/09/26 BRESELL Resentions Army Medical Center, Ausora, CO 1p 92196 123-92196 129.
- -6719940251 Informs of recent & impending changes it Region IV Changes it works re-structuring Region IV to express that teem & make organization increase where within of larger RRC interest SAMSART, ALL Region 4 (Post 820201) 87/10/08 Army, Dept. of 4pp 92168124-92186127
- -6731209336 Clarifea NRC regulations no recentrees of travery of authorized uper physicians.per 10CFR35 970 6:35 920,Feig Guide 10 8,xx response to 971022 fir CANCL Region 4 (Post 820201) 67711716 Figuration Army Medical Center, Auton, CO 1p 82196 128-92188 128
- ###2849394 Amend 49 to License 05-0048-13 for Dept of Army,Filtzamons Army Medical Chamending Income in entirely WHITTEN,J E Region 4 (Post 820201) 87/12/23 4pp 92:165 226-82:165 291
- satisheases Application for enemis to Liconde 05-00045-18,increasing emount of Mic-III & To-89 posteroed from 5 Ct to 10 Ct to allow procurement of larger generations 8, adding F Southery as attendent radiation officer for fisted increase. SPAJLDING/H S Army, Dept. of 87/11/04 Region 4 (Post 800201) 2pp 92185-225-
- 8802040586 Forwards application for amend to License 05-00046-12 W/e end FIELD.R W. Antily, Dept. of, Office of Surgeon General 87/12/08 Region 4 (Poel 820201) (p. 82165.227-92165.227
- 4990170421 Amend 50 to Liberian 95-00048-13 for Dept of Army, amending fourier in CANAC (\_ Region 4 (Post 620201) 89/02/22 4pp 92156 259-92165 262
- -8602178426 Requests tolerand from requirements to watersom records & controls over anti-concelled to reconstitive matter bands and DAY,CE Army, Dept. of 462218 58/10/11 Region 4 (Post 820201) 1p. 92165-232-92165-232
- 4983179426 Requests that licenses be allowed to no longer marrien records on or control of low level radiosciere arenal waste else Sales no longer ensi radioscierty BCWENTE Army, Oept. of 452219 88/10/11 Region 4 (Post 820201) 26pp 92165-233-92186-285.
- e869170428 Forwards application for immed to license 05-00048-13 FIELD:RIV Army, Dept. of \$7/08/11 Region 4 (Fost \$20201) 1p. 92185-118-92166-116
- 8863179430 Application for amend to Lounce 05-00046-13, pullhorizing wee of Xe-135 for lung femolion studies. SPAULDRYCH 3. Army, Dept. of 87/07/96 Region 4 (Poel 620201) Spp. 82196 105-92196 113
- \$30000002\$ Amend 51 to Leaner 05-00045-13 for Dept of Army, Pitzelmont Army Medical Cir, emending bounds in entirely W/JE Whitten 800625 & CE Day 830805 lies WHITTEN, JE Ringon 4 (Post 820201) 452566 59/06/26 1p 92165 161-92166 194
- #608590920 Application for anneads to Lossess 05-00046-13 & 05-00046-15.authoro-ing EV Potter & JA Woods in industrial protection officer (FPO) & assessmit SPO\_vespectare(y) SRESELLER Fizzerions Army Medical Center, Aurora. OC 462588 69/06/19 Region 4 (Post 520201) 77pp 92165-263-92165-347
- #91019901\$ Digoussing Sefety Inspc 30-00107/89-01 & 30-01233/89-01 on \$90914 & 15 fot volument noted (EACH,A & Region 4 (Post 820201) 89/10/19 POTTER,E W Plussmane Army Medical Center, Autors, CO 24pp 82165 198-82195 23
- -sodification 1 Administration of spectrums 900727 deadline to amend founce innelling possession authorizations below ref districted or submit appropriate financial estimation mechanism required by regulation finite Notice 90-018 and W/o and VARQUEZ, GM Region 4 (Foul 820201) SMN-00-016 90/04/25 POTTEM,E Pitzamore Army Madical Center, Aurore, CO 10pp. 92164,271-92164,279
- 8606140407 Matis Sceneng package for Amend 52 to Louise 05-00045-13 for Dept of Army Control 483092 CAMPGELL,V H Region 4 (Post 820201) 453092 90/05/04 4pp 82164-280-
- -B010000007 Discusses Racieson Safety Impe 30-01235/90-01 & 30-00107/80-01 No violations noted Sitial increase in staff could prevent potential problems when training activities transferred once law individuals, spring 90-80 trivia.

  BEACH, AB Region 4 (Post 820201) 90/08/24 "CLAYTON, G.J. Army, Dept. of 22pp 92104,204-92164 315.
- eeri türsüsti7 Vaided mattis koeksining sokon for Licensess 08-00046-13 & 05-00048-16 for Dept of Aminy Comprol 4880099 GMUSZYNSKUS Region 4 (Post 820201) 488000 90/07/23 MRIC No Detailed Af-Region Gaven Spp 12164 286-02164 286
- -trobbitists Voided matte Bounting action for licenses 05-00048-13 & 05-00048-15 for Dayl of Army Control 489806 GRUSZYYESKI,B. Flegon 4 (Post 820201) 483806 91/04/23 NRC No Detailed Ar-Matter Given Spp 92164 336-92164 343
- -\$167198169 Submits mode to \$00631 decommendous financial electronics package FISHER W L. Region 4 (Poet 820201) 469669 \$1707/09 DAY,C E. Army, Cept. of 3pp 82164 344-92164 246

- -48911481196 Decumes radiation safety map repts 30-00107/81-01 & 30-01233/81-01 on 911218-19160 weighters or denations includ inspector observed that safety committee & RSO menaged respective roles adequately CANACI. Regen 4 (Post 820201) 92/01/08 BOWEN,T Army, Dept of Stpp 82164 \$47-82166 089
- -9604136061 Responds to 900631 & 910626 discommissioning financial assurance submittals No delicancies noted in submittals. Required cost estimate for decommissioning should be submitted witness of detail imaginated per Reg Guide 5 of CALLANI, LJ Region 4 (Post 620201) 463659 92/04/06 MYERS,P H Army, Dept of 4pp 92163 210-82163 213
- -9204250285 Naths incoming package for amend 53 to bosons 05-00045-13 for Cept of Army Control 454150 CAMPELL, V H. Flagon 4 (Post 520201) 454160 92/03/10 4pp 92165 090-32165 043
- -BASTETONISE Voided ranie hoeneng action for Syncor Corp. Control 463884 GENSZYMSKI, B. Region 4 (Post 620201) 463894 92/04/09 MRC - No Deladed Af-Balon Giren. 8pp. 92164 164-92164 270
- -66632(8162 Forwards nonstanderd subnumbl for contractor review re boonse 05-00048-19 W/o end: SPT29ER6,0 B Region 4 (Poet 620201) 95/03/26 BYKOSKI,Lat Division of Low-Lovel Weste Hazegement 8. Decommissioning (870413-940402) 1p 62163 274-92163 274
- -0887269981 Informs that for NRC to commun review of liganese 041025 submitted of raylest decommissioning oost estimate, licenses needs to modify submission as lefted \$P17286796.D B Region 4 (Post 820201) 96/07/21 PARKER, J S Pitzemons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 3pp 92162146-92162149
- →Bidggalibi1 Informs that request for extension has been granted until 951001 for decommensuring funding plan for NRC borese 05-0048-19 SHTZERSQUE Region 4 ghost 820501; 9570471 PARKER, I S. Fazamons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO. 1p. 92164 069-92164 105
- -970503666 FOIA request for any type of agency documents partiaring to instance! indiction operations to estate in completion of historias! survey for NRC decorates scowing & license terresistion of Rizzamone. GLACE, M.J. Afflication Not Assigned 98709/30 PCWEUL, F.A. Dreson of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714). 41pp. 92160 031-92160 071.
- -479985034 Piscommends approval of encl application for renewal of AEC license 05-00065-13 for Pizzamore General Hosp,Derner CO ANDERSON,J E. Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PO 68/08/29 Atomic Energy Communion (Fre 750116) 1p 42160
- -\$79509005 Application for renewal of borgue 05-00046-19 CVERHOLT,E.C. Army, Capt. of 65/05/25, 300pp. 92160-297 92161-212
- -8783030811 Recommends approved of what application for amend of AEC byproduct most license 05-0046-19 for Pitzercore General Hose Denver CO ANDERSON, JE Aure, Dept of MEDPS-PO 19704/24 Atomic Briggy Commission Pre 750119
- -9703038191 Application for award to learner 05-00045-13 authorizing use of C-14 JONES,G C. Army, Dept. of 69/04/25 105pp 92161 214 92161 318
- -976666134 Application for renewal of factories 05-00048-13 CDNGRUAL Fitzentonic Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 74/02/22 185pp: 82166-026-92165-215
- -8709839138 Application for amend to isosese 05-00048-13,8us/norzeng use of C-14 CAMPSELL, I B Army, Dept. of 71/01/D5 200pp 82161 320-82162 144
- -6793636140 Precommends that application is amond to licenses 05-00046-09 & 05-00045-10 be approved DAMELS/R G Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PO 63/07/06 Atomic Energy Commission (Pte 750116) 1p 92160 078-92160 078
- -6793030185 Application for extend to increase 05-00046-09 & 05-00046-10 authorizing appointment of officer to radiosottops committee: LYTER,CS Fitzamore Army Medical Confer Aurora, CO 63/04/29 3epp 62160-077-82160 110
- \*\*B783630176 Requests change in designation of Rediation Striety Officer due to panding permanent change of statum of RC Russial PARKEFUS Army, Dept. of 469309 95/04/25 CAMPBELLY H Region 4 (Post 920201) 12pp 92163 903-92163 314
- -6762690177 Recommends approved for renewal of icomaec 05-00046-11 & 06-00040-12 CAMELS,R.G. Army, Copt. of MEDPS-PO 63/02/09 Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 1p 92/60 111-92/60 111
- -9703099190 Recommende approval of ent/ application for smend to AEC bygroduct mid license 06-00048-13 for Filtremons General Noop,Denver CO ARZERSONLJ E Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PO 71/04/01 BOWYER,J Adoes Energy Commession (Pra 760119) Tp 82163 145-92162 145
- -9709030148 Requests add into re-icentees request that A Scalaringth be designated RSO for Days of Army. BURKS, ID Region 4 (Post 820201) 465684 95/05/04 PARKER, IS Army, Dept. of App 92(63.316-92163.316
- -\$703850198 Requests interm RSO due to unforesses military operations ZALOZNICA J Army, Dept. or 485369 05/05/10 CAUPSGLLV H Region 4 (Popt. \$20201) 11pp 92163 \$19-82169 939
- -BR858051(\$ Application for renewal of feature 05-00048-11 MCCOMELLAR E Pistamona Array Medical Carder, Aurora, CO 69/05/24 4pp 82160-112-32160-115

- -676583214 Requests addition in support of application for broad specific byproduct right accesses BOWYERJE Alconic Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 70/08/29 WILLIAMS, S.K. Roger Williams, General Hosp. Providence, Rt. 5pp. 92180-129-92160 133
- -6765658221 Occurses possible 10CFR16 13 violation at feolity BROWNUS D. Region IV, E. (720101-610228) 76/12/16 WHITT,K. Region IV, IE. (720101-610226) 2pp 62166216-6216-216
- --errespet/223 Application for remining from se 05-00048-12 MCDONELLME Fizzamons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 52/05/24 13pp 92:160 13-62/160 125
- ~8703030399 Discussess timend to former 05-00046-12 Condition 15 states "By product mail appealed in stam 6 J may also be used at Pt Carson, CO for determination of lotal body water in 112 volunteers" Approvate confliction of this matter (INMANON),K E. Filtuminos Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO MEDIEN-RI 63/07/19 8ASSIN,N Allorino Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 1p. 92170 006-82170 006
- -9703030237 Recommends against of such application for emend to ASC bygroduct mail locance 08-00046-18 for Ritaminose General Hosp, Detroid CO ANDERSONALE ARMY, Dept. of DASQ-1450 72/11/27 SCWYERLJ Alomio Science Commission (Fre 750119) 2pp 92160 194-92160 195
- --9709690258 Refers to 630429 application requesting possession of 150 mCs of ir 6, 150 mCs of Tentation Physical form of method specified BASSININ Atomic Energy Commission (Pro 750179) 69/07/26 Pitosimons Amerikadiosi Contest, Aurora, CO 2pp 92170 1007-92170 996
- -B709838244 Application for amend to license 05-00046-18,authorizing passessuum & use at any lime,mor of 100 mCr of To-99m elemnous polyphosphote againt VERDON,T.A. Army, Dept. of 72/11/15 CURRENSHALIA Allorido Emergy Construesian (Pre 750119) 50pp 82190 139-92190 174
- -8703030248 Lecense 05-00048-13 for Fitzernors General Heap BASSININ Atomic Energy Commission (Pie 750118) 84/02/03 4pp 92170:008-82170:013
- -9709880347 Recommends approval of ancil application for amend to AEC hyproduct mid brance 05-00046-19 for Fitzamons Army Medical Ctr/Denseur CD ANDERSON, IE Army Dept. of DASG HED 73/03/22 BCWYER, Alonas Energy Commence (Pre 750119) hp 82160 175-92160 175
- •PEDGOGED Submits requested into in response to NEC in Table of contests requested to be replaced where table of contests and other parts of contests and contests. J. Army, Dept. of 483989 95/05/10 CAMPBELL, V.H. Region 4 (Post 620201) 35pp 92/05/324-92164-914
- -970909399 Application for amend to because 05-00046-13,authorizing use of Co-137 COMGILL, N.F. Army, Dept. of 73/03/12 140pp 92/60 176-92160 271
- -6763690259 Forwards hourse 05-00048-13 for review & understanding of all conditions CAMPRELLYH Region 4 (Post 820201) 465699 96705/88 ZALOZPIK,A.J Army, Dept of 3pp 92164-015-92184-046
- -8793629291 Recommends approval of 640209 application for Amend to lecease 05-00049-13 OANIELS,RIG Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PO 64/03/27 Alarmo Energy Commensors (Pre 790119) 63pp 92170 014-92170 076
- -- SYSSEMEZO Requests that Fitzamons Army Medical Ctr continue to operate updar gualehres set forth in current license PARKERUI 8 Army, Dept. of 483969 p5/08/08 CAMPSELL,V Region 4 (Post 880201) 41pp 92/69/047-92/64/087
- -E793830274 Parkelly deleted mento re wast & hand exposure of hing badge 043 (CRILINGS,HIM 16RC - No Deleted Affiliation Gwen 80/04/03 NRC - No Deleted Affiliation Gwen 3pp 82160 272-82180 274
- -6745653279 Reters to your review of application from Pitzerichie General Hospital Control 55538 Army has developed program for inceptals whereby all recippes a uses are specified in increase Second review of application approached SASSIMIA Adams: Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 58695 64706/17 QUIMEY, E.H. Fitzerinons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO. Sep 792170-077-92170-085
- -870303928E Foreside emend 1 to license 05-90045-13 BASSRIA Abonic Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 64/07/31 Figurians Arity Medical Censel, Aurora, CO 1p 92170 086-92170 086
- -9795030296 Amend 1 to logous 05-00065-13.authorizing use of hyproduct midd element & maps number, chemical & or physical form & more amount of redicactarity which termines may physical early one trible SASSELIN Aljoine Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 84/07/21 1p 92170-067-82170-067
- •eyropodolot Application for leavise 05-00046-13\_authonolog see as specified in 631206 application.

  OVERHOLTE L. Proteinons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 64/06/12 app 92170 065-92170 061.
- —9703030312 Recommends approved for amend to increae 05-00045-13 Required expendence handling of request to permit meeting deadline Target date 540910 PAPALSKIA J. Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PD 54709/S1. Aloric Energy Commission (Pre-750112): 5pp. 92170-082-92170-089.
- -gresoscents Recommends approval for amend 1 to ligaries 06-00046-13 Request expectations handling to permit meeting deciding to be a second of Alexandrian Commence (Pro 750119) 1p 92170-(00-92170-100
- -errospektez Apptreston for Immed 05-00046-19,anthorizing use of C-14 OVERHOLT.E.L. Pizzamoris Army Madical Center, Autoria, CO B4/08/02 19pp 92170-101-92170-118

- 6702036338 Forwirds request for personnel monitoring records KERRLS W. Asserbini Director for State Agreements Programs 76/11/17. ROY Office of Inspection & Enforcement (750101-901210). 4pp. 92188 219-92189 222
- 978353839 Amend 2 to locate 05-00046-13 authorizing use of carbon 14 secretic acid at Port Devises AA 6 on suremit of Plus Peak, CD for outstand 4 motobolem station.

  SASSINA Alorec Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 64/09/09 tp 92170-116-92170-118
- 9709030549 Amend 33 to Jopene 05-00048-19 for Dept of Amey Filtermone Army 900300366 America de Communicación (Communicación Disconsidado (Communicación (Co
- -9709090944 Amend 3 to homes 05-00046-13, suithoursing use of 0.5 mCs of volume 191 as looked & 0.5 mCs of volume 125 as rodice for studies in forest engages.

  BASSININ Abonic Energy Commission (PM 750116) 54/09/11 1p 92170120-92170120
- •8709090348 Requests 40 day extension to respond to MRC 950721 fit in order for new RSO to newew previous automospics of decommending hard plan in entently 2ALCZNK,AJ Army, Dept of 95/06/11 SPITZBERQ,0 B Region 4 (Post 820201) to 92164 096-92194 088
- -9709950545 Paccemenda approval of application for amend of byproduct midl kornaé 05-70046-13 SLACKBURN, E.W. Arrey, Dept. of, Office of Surgeon General DASG-HCH E. 74/05/ 21 SCWYER, J Alonno Energy Commission (Pro 750119) 2pp 92169 224-92169 225
- -0760030363 Recommende approval of application for renewal of byproduct mail 6-omaie 05-00046-19 for Fitzamona Array Madhoel Cir SLACKBURNLE W Array, Capt. of, Office of Surgicon General DASIG-HCH-E 74/04/ 16 BOWYER,J Atomic Energy Commession (Pre 750119) 1p 92167-078-92167-079
- \*8790909007 Ack record of application for reversal of byproduct shall become 05-00046-SCWYTER, JE Anomic Energy Commission (Pro 750116) 74/04/22 WIER, JA, Fitzs-nana Anny Madical Center, Autora, CO 1p 82167 079-82167 079
- **674369636** Notice of noncompliance from map on 650426-25 Noncompliance noted During 640601-850426 5 are quantities of 1-131 in physical form of cholografin view produced on 16 separate occusions contrary to provisions of this see SMITH, 61 NOTO, SEY, RT. Region IV, IE (720101-810229) 65/06/11 14pp 62170-121-62176 134
- -6793038365 Decuses decontamination survey rept for license 05-00046-13 BURSOSJD Region 4 (Post 820201) MCHG-RP B5/10/11 BCATMIRKSHT Arrey, Dept. of 1p 82163 076-92183 076
- 6785859481 (nforms of 870501 misadiministration of redopharm Wrong patient aspected w/21.7 mio: To-99m MEP Caused by technician failure to check identification basedel Employee counseled to follow procedure SRESSELLPR F Pasadoms Anny Medical Cartier, Aurora CO HAHG-RP 87/05/14 Region 4 (Post 820201) 18pp 92185 348-92105 005
- -9783636464 Responds to TAR on 951117 to request by Pitzemons Army Medical Cir to continue operating under current learnes until base clearurs in Dec 1999 CAMPERLLW Medical, Academic & Commissional Use Selety Branch 96/03/14 SP1728EFIG,B Ragion 4 (Post Selezut) 14gp 82163 977-92165 090
- Exection 64 to license 05-00045-19 for Dept of Army Filtramions Army Medical Cr. WADEL, Atomic Energy Commission, Descripte of Licenseig (\*20101-750118) 74/06/17 (bpt 92167-00642167-008
- #780#394410 Safety resp on 650426-26 of locates 05-16046-13 lasp findings During 640501-350426 5 mCr quantities on 1-131 in form of cholografin were procured on the cocamons continuity to previous of locates 8 F which limits 1-131 SAFTH, 67 H. Albanic Energy Commission 0797 7501191 Fitzsingni, Army Medical Carrier, Aurora, CO 65/05/11 1p 92170 135-92170 135
- 4763636412 Forwards Acense 05-00046-13 for review & understanding of all cond-COMP CAMPBELL VH Region 4 (Post 820201) 483360 96/03/26 BOATWRIGHT, A. Army, Dept. of 3pp 92(63-061-92163-102
- -e703030418 Application for amend to ficense 05-00048-13, suthonging administration change, designating 3M Bull se new commanding officer, affective 960808 SULLJ Mr Army, Dept. of 463369 96/09/14 CAMPSELL, Villagion 4 (Past 820201) pg 22463 108-62183 109
- #8703080417 Amend 35 to lecesse 05-00048-13 to Dept of Army Frizamions Army Marg-cal Cir \* Adortic Energy Commission, Directorate of Licensing (720101.750118) 75/01/24 3pp 92167-668-82167-062
- -erosesotzz Forwerde toenea 05-00048-13 for review & understanding of all condi-HERNANDEZ,C Region 4 (Poet 620201) 466151 96/07/26 BOATWREGHT,A. Army, Dept. of 41ep 92163 104-62163 167
- -6763696427 Ack receipt of \$50012 for receipting MRC of forkine one-to-barried of sid-wester & complying w/motification requirements of decommissioning similars right in 1007RSO 36(5) 845000 # (Post 620201) 95/09/26 GULL,J.M. Army, Dept. of 1p 921235156-92163156
- -5740636432 Application for accree, authorizing use of bygroduct multi learner. SIESERT,P. Plassificons Army Medical Contex, Autom., CO 75/03/12 App. 92167-086-92167-096
- -6746939638 Notifies that tow-level ratherste burst site all literated at leadfill number five as required by 10CFF30 35 BULLUM Array, Dept. of 463369 95/09/12 HERNANDEZ,G Region 4 (Post 626251) 13pp 62163 160-62163 172

- 8703038436 Refere to discussion between Smith & GS Lyter at and of recent map Certain activities conducted in connection w/license appeared to be in nonconrep Certain activities conducted in connection w/license appeared to be in noncompliance w/AEC requirements with a connection of the control of the control
- 6703080446 Resubmits decommensoring dost estimate in entirety. Previously submit-ted statement of intent that provides fragical stearages in lasted amount still outself. PARRICEN, IS Arriy, Dept. of 94/11/01 Region 4 (Post 820201) 57pp. 92163 173-92163 209
- -8703050447 Forwards repty to 650511 fit Repty adequate
  WOOLSEY,R T Adone: Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 65/05/19 PAGE,R G
  Allomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 1p 92189-252-92169-252
- -8700000000 Forwards decommissioning funding plan for bygraduct mail leaner 05-DAY,C.E. Army, Cept of 90/05/31 Pingon 4 (Post \$20201) 1p \$2165.214-62169.214
- 9703030480 tipdales 840817 correspondence lesting army points of contact. TARAS,D N. Juney, Dept. of 89/05/17 Region 4 (Post 820201) 3pp 82165-094-92165-098
- -9709090662 Responde to decommessioning lunding plan submittal.cld 929528 FISHER,W.L. Region 4 (Post 820201) \$2/12/22 CLAYFON,G.J. Army, Dept. of 14pp 92163 230-42163 243
- 470949464 Decuses 650511 in re-voletions LYTERC'S Fitzenone Army Medical Centur, Aurora, CO MEDEO 65/05/18 WALKERLD I Region IV, E (720101-510228) 2pp 92159 253-92169 254
- 8769038484 (vitorms of 880816 meadmentation of rediophania Patient injected w/Tc-99m DTPA instead of Tc-99m MDP No adverse effects on patient reted Visiow od-orad prescriptor card confused w/does cotor code NAKAYAMAH K Rizamons Army Medical Center, Aerora, CO 86/07/02 Region 4 (Post 820201) 10pp 92165 097-92165 106
- 9703830465 Forwards two copies of response to inquiry re request to remain byproduct med license 05-00046-13 https://discrete.com/special/second-1/28 Region 4 (Post 820201) 29pp 82163-244-
- #703096469 Recommends approval for amend to license 05-00046-13 PROPMH[NG,WE Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PO 65/06/02 Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 1p 82169 556-82169 256
- -6743096667 Application for Income 05-00046-13,authorizing use of Infant metts OVERHOLT,E.L. Pitzernoris Amy Medical Consec, Autona, CC 65/06/04 2pp 92169-256-92169-257
- -9709090668 Reconnects approval of end application for rengerel of AEC byproduct mail bornes for Pitzamore. General Hosp 5 US Array Medical Research & Nutrition Lab Lated byproduct and isolates numbers should be canceled GOLDSTERUE L. Array, Doct. of MEDPS-PO 64/01/14 Alonec Energy Commissions (Pre 750119) 1p 92162 162-92162 162
- -9709030476 Amend 4 to house 05-00046-13,arthoroung condition 18 to read as lated 6ASSIN.N Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 65/08/16 2cp 92169.256-2169.259
- -9709030473 Amend 5 to scense 05-00048-13 enthorosong expension) date in florid 4 otherged to 860731 BASSININ Atomic Energy Commission (Pro 750119) 86/05/11 1p 92169.250-92169.260
- -g703090477 Application for amend to incenses D5-00045-19 & 05-00045-15, without-stip lighted individuals to be reflected on incenses as RSO PCTTER,EW Fitzmonts Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO HSHS-RP 90/04/05 Region 4 (Post 620201) 3pp 82165-222-92165-294
- -9709930660 Forwards amend 5 to license 05-00045-13,which extends district of excess-Son to 990721 BASSINN Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 780119) 68/05/11 GOLOSTER,B Army, Dept. of 4pp 82169 28149259 264
- -9703030684 Recommends approved for priced to intends 05-00046-13 LEVRS.CR: Army, Dept. of INEDPS-PE 06/04/15 Atomic Energy Commission (Pre-750119) App 92169 365 82169 266
- 9709080466 Recommends approved for renewed of Scenes 05-00046-13 LEWIS,CR. Arthy, Dept. of LIEDPS-PE 65/12/17 Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 1p 82168-266-92169-205
- -07030308116 Forwards request for renewal of hyproduct must logique 05-00046-13 & current version of Fittismons Army Medical Cir Regulation 40-604,Radiation Protection,did 900601
  BOVERN,TE Fittismons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO (1846) RP 90/10/01
  Region 4 (Post 820201) 1p 92/64 318-92/64 316
- -8703030523 Application for amend/renewing learner 05-00046-13 BCWEN,TE Paparage Army Medical Center, Abson. CD 90/10/02 Spp g2164-317-82164-318
- -9703030628 Foreinds two copies of request to renew byproduct must become 05-00046-13. DAY.C.E. February Anny Medical Center, Aurora, CO 90/11/07. Region 4 (Post 820201) 1p 92184-319-92184-321
- -9700000530 Ack recept of application for reverse of byproduct mad license 08-00046-FISHER,W L. Region 4 (Post 820201) 465369 90/11/29 Fazamone Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 1p 92164 922-92164 922

- -870393634 Forwards application for renewal 5 amend to ligensa 05:00046-13 Recommends approval of errol LEWIS,C R. Arrity, Dept. of MEDPS-PE 85/05/28 Address Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 73pp 92469-270-92169-341
- ■879398955 Application for amend to licenses 05-00046-13 \$ 05-00046-15, authorizing change of RSU to R Russell CLAYTOR(C.) Fixamone Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO HSHG-RP 92/10/09 Region 4 (Post 820201) 2pp 92184 107-82184 108
- -8783838686 Forwards request for amend to NRC byproduct shall interests 05-00046-13 & 05-00046-15, authorizing designating RL Russell at RSO MYERS,P H Array, Dept. of 32/10/23 Region 4 (Post 520201) 10pp 52164-109-62184-128
- --97#2846065 Recommends approval of application for amend to increase 05-00046-13 for Fitzamens Army Madical Cir. BLACKBURNLE W. Army, Oept of Office of Surgeon General CASG-HCH-E 75/04/ 01 WADGL, Alone Emergy Commencion, Directorate of Licensing (720101-750118) p. 22167-097-92167-097
- -6/03040516 Requests add anto to support application for assent to bourse 05-00046-13 WADE,L. Alonso Energy Commission, Directorate of Lorentzing (720101-760116) 75/ 07/16 SEBER,P E Fitzemone Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 2pp 92167-096-92167-099
- -479040612 Forwards documentation on CE Thomas under acone 05-00046-13,for refo 5 file DANELS,F.G. Anny, Dept. of MEDPS-PO 64/06/03 Atomic Energy Commission (Pts 760118) Spp. 62162 24-92162 26
- --8709040814 Ack receipt of requested sold sets in support of application for amend to ficance 05-00046-13 WHITE/C & Filtramone Army Medical Center, Aurora, CQ HSP-X 75/07/30 WADE,L. Atomic Energy Commission, Directorate of Licensing (720101-750148) 2pp 92:487 100-92187 101
- -6709040816 Forwards distingte in reducedage committees, for who & the GOLDSTEIN, B.L. Arrey, Dept. of MEDPS-PO 65/02/18 Alzeno Energy Commission (Pre-750116) 8pp 82162 247-92162 252
- -#200040917 Forwards curriculum vises for C2 Liddle.for Info 8. 84 FROSIMMIG.W S Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PM 66/03/26 Alloric Gnergy Commusion (Pre-750119) 4pp 1/2162 253-92162 257
- -6760648016 Amend 96 to license 05-00046-13 for Fitzenions Army Medicel Cir. BOWYERU E. Michenille Licensing Branch 75/06/25 6pp. 92167 103-92167 110
- -6701040821 Forwards, "Request for Approval for Human Use of Radioseolopes in Tracer Amounts in Volunteer Experimental Research Subjects" (RRAUSES W O Presiments Army Medical Center, Autoria, CO 4650501-0.0 69711/18 8ASSIN,N Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 04pp 82162 256-02162 355
- -6799040022 Ack recept of undeted fir received 761209 in response to notice of violationusid 761124 BROWNLS D. Region IV, IE (720101-810228): 78/12/09 DIRKS,K.R. Educations Army Middle Center, Auriora, CD. 1p. 62167 111-62167 111
- -6793048036 Responde to NRC 761124 ft re-vicinions noted in map repl conducted on 761111 Corrective actions directive has been published & posted DRKS,KR Fitzemons Army Medical Center, Autom. CO NRC-X 97702/20 BROWN GD NRC-XIO Detailed Attaubon Given 2pp 92167 112-92167 113
- -8783048031 December step most conducted on 761111 & forwards makes of violation SROWALG Region IV. IE (720101-610226) 76/11/24 DIRKS,K.R. Filzemore Anny Madical Center Aurora. CO. 8pp. 92167 114-92167 115
- -- EPRÉSIABOSS Requests 20 day extension unit 930301 for most of statement of intention decommuseoring cost retiniste for bypicotect mest learner 05-00046-13 RUSSELL R L. Fizzimione Army Medicel Center, Aurore, CO. HS05-RPO 92/02/12 WHITTERJ, E. Region 4 (Poet Sch201) 20pp 32:164 127-92:164 146
- -9793946034 Notice of violation from step on 761111 Violation noted finensee byproduct mell not secured against unsufficient removed from resident medicine hat lab during period on 761111 when firsts was unwestrated rue to lack of control \* Paggion (Y, E; (720101-610236) 76/11/24 (5pp 92167 118-92167 128
- -\$793948936 Resepction rept of treened 05-00046-19 on 680708-13 liems of noncompliance noted during listed dates H131 was procured in quantities up to 1.63 mc on 21 occisions. WOOLSEY,R.T., BROWN,Q.D. Region IV, RE (720101-810228) 05/07/22 10pp 92169/342-92169.951
- -8740B46043 Selety remepention on 650708-13 of komen 05-00045-13 rep findings methiased to perform lung scane on 64 occasions, contrary to locates condition 9 WOOLSEY,RIT Region IV, IE (720101-810228) " Fitzemore Army Medical Center, Austra, CO 66/07/22 tp 92159 962-92169 352
- ••87858-6030 Decusions telcon w/Russell in request for extension of new RPO and 930601 PISHER,W.L. NRC No Decaded Adliances Green 95/04/20 WHITTEN,) Region 1 (Post 823201) 17pp 92164 147-92164 163
- -6743949935 Gives however opportunity to advise in writing position in item of noncompliance or any corrective steps takes: WALLERAL ( Approxime Grengy Commission) (Fre 750119) 65/07/22 BLOUNT,R.E. Fitz-smoots Army Madical Center, Aurora, CO 1p 92169 353 92169 353
- -8793949883 Forwards & Circular 79-10, "Control of Seeled Sources Used in Radiation Thirtingy" W/1978 bet of IE circulars SEYPRIX V Region IV, IE (720101-810328) 78/08/14 Fitzermons Army Medical Contar, Aurora, CO Spp. 82167 129-82167 138
- -4709049888 Amend 6 to boonee 05-00048-13,authorzing use of letted mette BASSRAN Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 98/08/04 Spp 92169:364-92169:958

- -- 18743341089 Forwards amend 6 to horse 05-00046-13 BASSININ Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 86/08/04 FROEMATING, W.E. Army, Dept. of 1p 92169 369-92169 359
- →F760840600 Forwards application for bygrodect meditioning w/epsproval for amend GRIFFIN,M E. Army, Copil. of MECRS-PE. 66/08/08. Adonec Energy Commission (Per 750118). 1p. 82170.001/92170.001.
- -6760640160 Forwards order modifying medical hoseses.

  DRNG,W.J. Office of Nuclear Malenal Selecty & Sefeguerds. 79/03/12 Filosomora. Army Marchael Center, Aurora, CO. 4pp. 92167 355-92197 359
- -9793640164 Application for learner 05-00046-19,authorizing use of interreggingsted redinated humber serum albumin 3 mG. OVERHICLE, E. Pizzimionis Anny Medical Center, Aurora, CO 66/06/02 4gp 82179-002-82179-005
- -6709000106 Forwards IE Crimier 79-14, "Uninflowed Programme 8 Distribution of Xeropa-133" What of IE Canadam seased between 760690-790713 SEYFRITA' Region IV, IE (720101-81028) 79/07/13 Rizsenone Army Medical Center, Aurore, CO 1p 93168-007 82168-012
- ~4703040108 Forwards 980805 ftr /s reply to form AEC 882 VICCLSEY,R.T. Allowic, Energy Commission (Pre-750119) 95/09/16 PAGE,R.G. Atomic Energy Commission (Pre-750119) 2pp \$2169 119-82169 120
- +9703646116 Amend 7 to leasure 05/00046-13,authoroung addition to lated device " Adonac Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 65/06/22 fp 92163 121-92(60 121
- -- AVESBAR 190 Forwards repts of Pubriton & metabolism studies GRIFFFH, H.E. Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PE 65/09/15 Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 85pp 92109 122-62168 216
- -9793649128 Amend 8 to bosnee 05-00048-13,authorizing CC for use in Glowell Corp model AD-10 longstein Detector in gas chromatograph,DD source of Technistum Rem Perfectments 8 EE Breit sourning BASSIM, Atomio Energy Commission (Pre 750116) 67/01/09 1p 92169-217-92169-217
- -6703646135 Ashend 37 to income 05-00048-13 for Pittomnom Army Medical Cir 
  \* Direction of Fuel Cycle & Messensi Salety (Pire 870413) 80/07/14 6pp 92167/031-92167/036
- →\$78@BB143 Selety map on 810422 of bornes 05-00046-13 hap findings no semin of nencompleance or unselet conditions found (\$3400E84), \*\* Region 17, Et (\$20101-610228) \*\* Fizzamons Army Marked Center, Aurora, CO 81/04/22 10pp 92:167.051 82:167.050
- -5763646145 Amend 9 to aconse 05-00048-13,authorang use of lated meth. 6ASSM,N. Atomic Energy Commession (Pre 750119) 67/03/24 1p 62166.215-92166.216
- -8783849146 Forwards IN 81-32, "Transfer & Deposed of Spent Generators" What of ann notice assued between 810804-811008 SEYFRIT.K V Report 4, Ofc of the Director (\$10901-820901) ISBN-81-32-81/10/23 Filtrangons Army Medical Carrier, Aurora, OO 1p 62167-061-92167-065
- —87838484182 Application for amend to bonnae 05-00046-13, authorizing continue use of procuring Np-59 MCDER880TT, F.E. Fitzernons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO. DASG-PSP-E. 637-02704 Centern of Fuel Cycle & Michael Sefery (Fre 870413). 2pp. 92167-006-92167-087.
- -878384816\$ Amond 11 to loginge 06-00045-(3),authorizing 10 volunteers to study effects of high strates on man 6ASSBA, Atomio Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 67/09/15 1p 92169-220 92169-220
- -67039-9155 Application for amend to become 05-00048-13,authorizing dispensing of source [-131] within pabent private room or within sectors administration and of nuclear medical class MCDERAKOTT, FE Represente Army Medical Centur, Aurore, CO 83/02/23 Division of Fuel Cycle & Michael Sefety (Pre 870419) 5pp 92187-068-92187-069.
- --- 6793646188 Amend 38 to Iscance 05-00046-13 for Fitzemons Army Madical Ctr ST MARY,F.A. Dwaron of Fuel Cycle & Malenel Safety (Pre 670419) 93/03/23 Spp 93167 075-92187 077
- —R703940180 Remaphoteon rept of homeas 05-0048-13 & 05-0048-14 on 680215-19 Noncomplaints noted inclines procured Sr-85 in form of whate for use in both score in quantities between 1 5 & 2 0 min PAAS.JH.J. (SPCWHQ.D. Alorino Energy Commission (Five 750119) 68/02/27 14pp-02168 222-92169 236
- -6700040168 Application for 3 amends to scenes 06-90048-13, suthonizing use of Chromium 51 & platelet survival studies approved & returned file response on other 2 requests
  HELLMANIN Army, Dept. of MEDEC-X 68/02/21 BASSINI, N Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750110) 2pp 92169 238-62169 237

- -8792949170 Forwards decommunication of glan for Fitzerrene Army Medical Ctr,IAW 10CFR30 35,for fotineer 05-00046-13 5 05-00046-15 FOTTER,5 W Fitzerrene Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO HSHG-RP 90/06/19 Region 4 (Fost \$20217) 1p 12163 215-82163 215
- ~6793040171 Ratem to 830204 Sr & 830318 telepon & 830810 telepon w/J Meyem & P Vace Dept of Army resultd IND #12,605 for mally protectification Frequent NRC reconsider decision & shand bothes per 830223 request MCOEPMOCTF, F & Army, Dept. of, Office of Surgeon General EASG-PSP & 83/08/ 13 Meterals Leaving Stanct: 4pp 82166 198-92166 201
- -6708040174 Forwards beansee 680311 reply to HRC 680225 by BROWNIG D. Alonse Snergy Commission (Pre 750119) -88/03/13 ROSCER, J.R. Alonse Snergy Commission (Pre 750119) 1p 82169 238-62168 238
- -effective Thecommissioning Funding Plan, Statement of Intent "
  CLAYTON,C.J., SEWELL,S.C. Army, Clapt of 90/05/18 app. 92163-216-92163-224
- -9793949179 Chocusses SE & map conducted 689215 15 & 19 to browne 95 00046-13 & 14 April 5x499 Commission Phys 750119) 86/02/27 Atomic Energy Commission (Fre 750119) 19 92109 236-92169 239
- -97090-90986 Amenic) 99 to income 05-00048-13 for Rissamone Army Medical Ctr \* Develop of Full Cycle & Missami Safety (Pre 970419) 83/08/10 4pp 92165-202-92165-20
- -8793040161 Submits response to MRC questions or decommensuring handing plan for locations (CLAYTONIC.) Pissimons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 463689 61/08/06 Region 4 (Post 820201) 2pp. 82163 225-92163 226
- -6703046183 Decommensoring Fending Plan Stylement of Intent 1 CLAYTON,C.1, HEESE,A. Pittermons Army Mactical Center, Autora, CO 91/08/09 2ep 92183 227-92183 229
- -4708040187 Requests that beene for stronture 85 for use in bone solers be attended no that we can represent 30 inc in possession at any one time 8, cessum 137 be planed on license for use se calibration standard ISCONTAINE Amm, Dept. of MEDICO 68/03/11 WALKER,O | Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 780119) hip 92169 240-92169 240.
- -8703048183 Forwards form AEC-562 re noncompliance
  WALKER,D I Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 68/02/28 BLOUWIT,FLE.
  Army, Dept. of 1p. 82168 241-82168 241
- --0783040189 Application for amend to scenes 05-00046-13,sispeng does caller to be checked for does breatly w/model 088-508 lesector CRAFT\_J L. Filtzarrons Army Medical Confer, Aurora, CO. HANG-PMM 89/09/13 Devision of Fuel Cycle & Mattend Safety (Pre 870412). 1p. 82106-217-62166-225.
- -6793946296 Satety map on 660215-19 to lecence 05-00066-13 trap findings 5r-65 m form of netrate for use in bone scient procured & possessed or quantities up to 2.0 mg/l.
  PAAS,N.J. Atomic Energy Commission (Fre 750:16) \* Fitzernord Arrivy Michael Oetter, Aurora, CO 66/02/27 1p 92(66/242-82)-98/242
- -8793948296 Forwards two copies of request for amond of USRRC biserse 05-00046-15 Approval recommended MCCEPHIOTE, F.E. Ashly, Dept. of Office of Surgicon General 89/10/14 Metimals Ludellang Branch 1p 92/36/2/16-92/16
- -8793049313 Arwind 13 to homes 05-00048-13,authorizing metabolic & chyerological intert studies in voluntairs in accordance w/application submitted 681116 5A558N/M Accrine Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 69/08/16 3pp 92169.243-82169.244
- —9793949235 Recommends approved of entend to because 05-00040-13 to include proordered & increased quantities or reducative med Also recommend with oil To-99m for cardiac source, placents localization & atternograms included in this entend CAMPTHIATE Anny, Dept of MEOPS-PO 68/04/30 Atomic Energy Commission (Pre-780119) 3pp 32159 245-82169 247
- -8783948228 Amend 40 to tourse 05-00048-18 for Dept of Army-Pittermore Army Medical Ct VACCA,P.C. Malestals Licensing Branch 63/11/02 Spp 92165-225-92165-226
- -878980235 Application for ficeres 05-00048-15, suthorizing vicrouse in amounts permitted to possess as listed increase necessary to hetide present workload OVERFOLIZE Rizamores Anny Medical Center, Aurora, CO 87/10/12 4pp 92169-948-92199-951
- -9783949247 Application for stressed of features 05-00046-13 in embrety PARKEP, 15 Pitzamoris Army Medical Center, Autora. CO 97/02/20 Région 4 (Poet 620201) 28pp 92 NG 275-92163 502
- -BF08048556 Forwards smeard 14 to icomes 05-00048-13 Amend gloss not cultionate use of technology 98th for carded scane placetris localization 5 valables sludges SASSIN, Allema Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 68/05/23 Fitzemone Anny Medical Center, Aurora, CO 19: 82160-984-92169-984
- -8769048257 Apphiliation for house 05-00046-13 authorizing use of asted matts OVERHICLT.E. Pittamious Army Medical Conter. Aurora, CO 68/04/01 épp 92160 685-92160-070
- -6709040281 Amend 14 to house 06-08048-13 authorizing determination of gastrom-testinal protein localisational for assay of molybdenum content of aluele of molybdenum generator is 0 brain examing w/mercusy 203 BASSINIA Atomic Energy Constraints (Fre 750119) 68/05/23 2pp 92169 071-203
- \*\*ST03040984 Arzend 15 to incesse 05-00045-13,authorizing renewal to subj house se Reset BASSSNIN Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 69/04/28 5pp 92169.073-
- -4708040387 Forwards amend 15 to homee 95-00046-13 License provides for all uses specified in groups 1 d. 2,actscale A,sectson 95-100,10CFR35 BASSINIA Abortic Energy Contrasteon (Pre 750118) 69/04/25 ANDERSON, Army, Dept. of 7pp. 92189 076-92169-084

- -6700040272 Forwards zmend 18 to because 05-00048-13 BASSINIA Aborac Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 89/05/15 ANDERSONUE Army, Dept. of 1p 92189 065-82169 065
- -8785060276 Amend 16 to horner 05-00068-13.sulfronzing etudy of glucose metabotism in 6 normal mate volunteers at summer of Peter Peets, CO & in 8 sourcet mate volunteers at Fort Sam Houston, TX in accordance w/800426 application BASSAM,N Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 69/08/15 tp 92/69/086-82/68/089
- ••FDSD40200 Forwards into to support Filtramons Army Medical Ctr request to emend. NPC loanse 05-00048-13 for change in use of X4-183 RMSSELLPK Filtramons Army Medical Cecter, Aurora, CO. HANG-PMM 65/06/10 Melengia Loanseng Branch. 7pp. 92166 148-92186 184.
- -9768040302 Forwerds explication for amend to homes 05-00046-13
  ANDERSON, JE Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PO 89/10/24 Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 2pp 92169-087-92159-088
- -9793949090 Decreases decommenciones funding plan & statement of intent for NRC Lobrate 05-00045-13 PARICE/LIS Rithmonts Army Medical Center, Austra, CD 95/09/22 SPITZBEPRO, D.B. Region A (Post 630201) 13pp 82162 149-92162
- -9793948308 Application for increase 05-00046-13.authorizing sent of inited metal. SIESETT, P.E. Pitzamona. Anny. Medical. Camber, Aurora, CO. 89/10/17. Spp. 92169 089-92183 099
- -9703940319 Application for Iconomic 05-00046-09,05-00046-12,08-00046-11 & 95-00046-12,adificing use of any byproduct meti w/Allgang (gambiera 1 to 33 gabbiera for annexi & in wire use hyproduct meti for human use as senerald in anot VAES, A Army, Deck of 63/12/08 Allgang Communico (Pre 780116) 69pp 92162 163-62182 236
- --#702040313 Amend 17 to keenes 05-00048-13, sufforcing use of liver 8 splean ocarring & technoloum 99m tabeled suffur collect shall be procured \$ or prepared in accordance w/891017 application.

  BASSINI. Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 89/11/03 1p 82169 094-92169 094.
- -0700900316 Ducuses, 630726 fir to Commending General re change in AEC license Listed fectors may clerify application. SEESERT, P.E. Fatosmonis, Army Medical Contex, Automa, CO. 52569 83/06/27 BASSINI N. Allomo Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 8pp. 92162-238-92162-241
- ••0700000319 Formards 691290 Write recommendation that became 05-00046-13 be amended to include procedurus 2 does echadules shown in this correspondence ANDERSCRUE Formy, Dept. of MEDPS-PD 70/01/16 Alonic Energy Commence (Fre 780119) 3pp 82169 085-92199 097.
- -8783048319 Recommends entil applications for amends to be approved FROSMMNS,W.E. Array, Dept. of MEDPS-PO 67/10/SO Alonko Snargy Communication (Pre 750119). 1p. 92162-386-92162-356.
- -476xb40326 Forwards protocol of planned study in affects of efeturie on body fluide ANDERSON JE Army, Digit, of MEDPS-PC 70/01/16 Alores: Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 12pp 82:69 006-92:109 110
- -- #7#3946327 Application for losines 06-00046-19,asthoroung use of €>51 CVERHOLT,E.L. Pitzumona Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 67/10/12 70pp 92162.957-92163.066
- •4793846300 Recommends approval of application for amend of hyproduct mail toward 05-00046-13 GRIPPIN/IE Army, Dept of MEDPS-PM 66/11/29 Asomic Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 1p 92163 068-92163 066
- -9782848334 Amend 18 to homes 05-00048-13, inchroming 1 mCl of carbon 14.1 mCl of carbon 125,1 mCl of carbon 125,1 mCl of carbon 15.1 a other total demands RASSINIA Allomo Energy Commission (Fre 750119) 70/01/25 1p 92169
- -878384838 Dracussas changes in radiosutupe committee under incense 05-0046-13 FRICEMBMNQ.W.E. Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PM 66/10/31 Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750179) 4pp 92163 067-92163 070
- -4763046542 Approves new members of reducatops committee at Fitzemone General Hosp. FREEMARKS,W.E. Array Dept. of MEDPS-PM 68/07/22 Atomic Energy Commission (Fre 750119) Spp. 82163 071-92163 075
- --- STUDBAGS48 Characters on contractive and of up to 5 mCr of 1-191 for determination of functioning meta-traces in potentia w/flyroid detailors.

  BASSIM, M. Atorice Energy Contraction (Pre 750119) 70/01/29 ANDERSON, J. Army, Dept. of 1p 92/99 112-92/169 112.
- -9703046349 Forwards amend to bearner 05-00048-13 recommending approxist ANDERSON J. E. Army, Copt. of MEDPS-PO 70/04/29 Atomic Energy Commencin (Pre 750118) 1p 92189 113-92186 113
- -9703046358 Application for losese 05-00046-13,authorizing use of letted made SIERERT,PE Fitziamonii Arrey Medical Center, Austra, CO 70/04/11 Spp. 92169-114-92169-116
- -8783048354 Amend 19 to icome 05-00048-13,authorizing use of alements listed SOMYERUJE Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 70/05/11 1p 92188-348-82168-348
- --8703040358 Recommands that AEC scenae 05-00046-13 be amended to exclude four and research procedures.

  AMDERSON\_JE Anny, Dept. of MEDPS-PC 70/07/02 Atomic Energy Completion (Pro 790119) 50pp 32155 348-92156 015
- -e703040358 Amend 20 to tourne 05-00045-13,meltourzeg use of treatment & profocol lated BOMYERUIE Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 70/09/11 1p 92:69-019-92:69-019

- -- #798848372 Requests that encil application for amend to increase 05-00048-13 be approved ANDERSON, J.E. Army, Dept. of MEDPS-PO 70/11/12 Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 1p 92169 020-92169 020
- -8785868375 Application for icones 05-00045-13 authorizing use of med CAMPSELL J B Fitzentions Army Medical Center, Autom, CO 70/11/12 Appl 92169-021-92169-024
- --P793648344 Forwards amend 51 to NRC moti license License entended w/furted exputations 5 seatedbors WHITTEN, E Region 4 (Post 520201) HSHG-RP 69/06/25 Fictimions Army Medical Center, Aupora, CO Spp. 82165 195-82185 197.
- #8703046965 Democros kully color data supplied by Importab to Impara 05-0046-13 SUCHANANCS Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 70/12/18 RCY, Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 1p 92199-025-92169-025
- -9703048395 Antend 21 to hosewe 05-00045-13,authorizing use of listed elements BCNYES,J E Atomic Energy Contrassion: (Fre 750116) 70/12/15 1p 32159-025-2169-025
- ••0783949489 Foresards request for amende to byproduct metil licenses 05-00046-13 3, 05-00046-16 to lereponenty approve new RP officer or consistent widesert storm expensements (NAY,CE Army, Ospit, of, Office of Surgeon General \$1/03/05 Region 4 (Poel 820201) Spp 92164-323-82164-325
- -9783949401 Responde to 910328 request for authorization from NRC to work for US Army in factores beared by NRC Authorization granted THORPSON,H L. One Exec On for Nuo Rafe Sefety, Sefequends & Operatione Support (Poet 880205) 91/01/29 MOORE,S W. Office of Nuoleer Material Safety & Sefeguarde 3pp 92184 325-92564 325
- -6703040402 Ack recept of 810215 ft requesting amend to Type A Broad fourist to enthouse 1LT 5 Moore as RP Office RAI re training 5 expensions. CAMPRELLY H. Region 4 (Foot 820201) 460305 91/03/16 Fitzerpoins Array Medical Cerebri, Autora, CO. 2pp 92164-331-92164-338.
- -9703040403 Responds to NRC 910315 is requesting further into on 1LT 9 Moores training 8 experience to be authorized RP Officer Recoveré ward of return of 2LT C District 8 dropping original request for amend,did 910215 BOWENTE Resistance Army Medical Center, Auross, CO HSHG RP 91/04/10 Region 4 (Post 820201) 3pp 92164 333-92164 335
- -870303041 Responds to 710108 request for inquiry ref learner 05-00048-13 dtgl 710106 BROWN,S D Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 71/04/20 ROY,W Allomo Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 14pp 92189-027-92169-040
- -9703099946 Amend 22 to license 05-90045-13,withouzing study of glucces restablished in 24 normal male volunteers at Fort Sem Houston, TX & Sument of Pikes Peak,CO in accordance w/710105 application:
  BOW/FRIJE Allorino Energy Commission (Pre 780118) 71/04/26 tp 92169.041 92169.041
- #8703888655 Forwards form AEC-502 re noncomplance W/AEC requirements. Opportunity given to advise AEC in writing of position its items of noncomplanous RLCRA, I W. Adoms. Energy Conversion (Pre 750110) 71/04/27 WIER, J.A. Filzermons Army Medical Center, Autoria, CO. 2pp. 92456 042 92196 042.
- -679365006 Safety map on 701104.750122 & 0407 of ficense 06-00046-13 hap findings.during 590115-701104,records of solid visite disposed from entirely cannot visit a finding finding of the cords."

  PASSIN J. Alpine: Emergy Commession 61th 7501199 \* Rizsemons Army Medical Center, Austra, CO 71/04/27 tp 92159-043-92159-043
- --EFRSB59077 Deputation linearize use of bigonodest shall for diagnostic 8, therapeutic procedures in radiosologic claims.
  PAAS, H.J. Atomic Energy Commission (Pre-750119) 71/04/27 Atomic Energy Commission (Pre-750119) to 92/190 044-92/190 044.
- -0789860066 Submits listed paragraphs which provide amminery of ections taken from rept of compliance seapulal 710427
  WISRUA. Pizzamone Army Medical Center, Austra. CO. MEDISO 71708/10. Alchine Energy Commissions (Per 750119). 1p. 92169 045-92149 046
- ■9780869099 Forwards learnage reply to AEO 710427 ft W/o and SROWN(8 D. Alernac Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 71/05/12 ROY.W. Alernac Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 1p 82168 046-92169 048
- -870385094 Forwards correspondence relement to license 05-0006-13. Approval recommended ANDERSON, J.E. Army, Dept. of MEOPS-PO 71/05/16 BOWYER, J. Alornic Energy Commession (Pre 780119) 15pp 92159-047-92169-061
- -8703080102 Amend 24 to bosne-05-00046-12,authonong pulmonary function studies & blood Bow etudies 8CMYERU E Adomio Energy Commission (Pre-750118) 71/07/14 to 92166-063-82166-063
- -6703038106 Corrected amend 24 to beense 05:00045-13 for Pitziemone Genjury Hospital & US Army Medicat Research & Nutrition Laboratory BOMYER J E. Aliamo Energy Commission (Pre 750119). 71/06/11. 2pp. 92165-265-32106,206
- —PVESSOT12 Forwards application for amend to became 95-00048-13. Approval importantials
  ANDERSON, J.E. Army, Dept. of DASG-HEQ 72/97/12 BOWYER, J. Alloring Energy
  Commission (Fre 750118) 2pp 92188-267-92168-288.

- wercontrol of Application for Acones 05-00046-13, authorizing as apecified & approved by radiosotope committee FGH COMBILL, N F. Fitzerrous Army Medical Center, Austra, CO 72/08/22 18pp prine 780.02148 244
- -9793999119 Informs that 720519 submission requesting use of lift to prepare To-89m labeled abunish increspheres (numer) for long imaging should be supported w/ chacked asto. BOWYERLJE Atomic Energy Continueson (Pre 750119). 72/06/07 VERIDANLT Rizslimons Army Michael Center, Autoria, CO. 1p. 92165-255-92168-295.
- -8763698126 Responds to 720807 for a lectmetum 99m inheliad alterna recrospheres. WIER,J A. Pitramons Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO. MEDEO-X. 72/11/09. Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119). 2pp. 92169-296-92168-297.
- -970999134 Amend 25 to hosese 05-00046-13,authoroug long anging & other listed decay.

  504YERJ E Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 760116) 72/11/22 1p 92165 285-92165 285
- -6703698149 Amend 26 to Iscarce 05-00049-13,authorizing use of hone swaging in 25 potents in accordance w/721116 tr Wilden 6 weeks after completion of study bounded to setund rept w/receits obtained BOWYER3E Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 72/12/29 tp 92168-289-92168-289
- ~9703080142 Forwards 15 case repts to keense 05-0046-13 on use of Tc-89th stannous polyshosphele for bone maging AMDERSON, I E. Ritzumore Army Medical Center, Aurora, CC. DASG-MEO. 73/03/ 20 &CMYER, J. Atomio Energy Commission (Fra. 750119). 13pp. 92168-290-92168-302.
- —9709450147 informs that 730309 application requesting authorization to use let to prepare To-99m lebeled polyphosphates for bone imaging should be supported w/mioleted.
  BOMYER,J E. Atomic Emergy Commission (Pre 760119): 73/04/03. WNITE,CE: Fitzelmone Amiy Medical Center Austin; CO: 1p. 92168-303-92168-303.
- -- 6745966157 Amend 27 to bonne 05-00046-19,authorizing bone imaging in 100 additional in accordance w/721118 & 730309 Rm. William 6 weeks after completion of study bonnese to submit rept w/reside obtained SOM/TER\_IS Adomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 73/04/03 1p 92166 304-92166 304
- -878086140 Amend 26 to homes 05-00046-13,authorizing use of lated elements.

  BOWYER\_J E Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 73/04/24 tpp 92166-306-92168-310
- -8798858165 Forwards correspondence & application for smand to teams 05-00048-13 Approved recommended ANDERSON,JE Army, Dept. of DASG-HCH 73/04/25 90WYER,J Atomic Energy Commission (Pro 780119) 55p 82165-311-82168-318
- -8769658174 Application for amend to learne 06-00045-13 justic range change of participant 16 to add following condition fused COMGRLIFF Fitzermons Army Medical Center, Aurora. CO 73/04/12 Sep 02168-316-92168-318
- -8793650176 Forvatria new mio applicable to typnoduct med licenses 05-00048-19 & 05-00046-15 DAY.C E Army, Dept. of 88/05/06 Region 4 (Rest 820201) tp 92165-107-92165-190
- -878080161 Amend 29 to Incurse 05-00046-13,mchonorg use of in vero studies: BOW/ERJE Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 760119) 73/05/23 10 92165-319-92168-319
- -878000184 Amend 30 to license 05-00045-18,authorizing condition 18 to reed as lighted SCWYERUJE Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 73/07/31 (p. 92165-320-52165-320
- -9703050168 Forwards correspondence & application for amend to floures 06-00046-13 Approval recommended BLACKBURN,E W. Army Dept. of DASS HCH-E 73/07/31 BCWYER,J Atomic Energy Commission (Pril 750118) 2pp 62168 321-92168 322
- -9703050269 Armend 25 to Isomore 05-00045-13. Auchorizing change to passgraph Soc Io read bother magning COMGILLH F. Pizzamonie Army Medical Cester, Aurore, CO 73/07/23 25pp 62169 363-42169 547
- -9703050218 Americ 31 to ficerise 05-00046-13, authorizing subhters 7 CC, 9 CC & condition 19 as lated 500Y/CRU E. Aconsc Energy Constitution (Pre 750119) 73/09/13 to 92168 240-92169 240
- -erosesca44 Forwards amend 52 to bronne-Amend should be reviewed developly 6 ellicoeditions should be understood CAMPSELLY H. Region 4 (Frest 600201) 90/08/04. Pitzemiorie Anny Medical Center, Aurora, CO 2pp 92/64/284-2164/285.
- -9793900296 Application for amend to learner 06-00046-13, sushigning addition of Ass-241 seeted scarps, not to stopped 2 rdC CLAYTON, CJ. Rissanore Army Medod Center, Aurora, CO HSHG-RP 92/02/28 Region 4 (Post 460201) 1p 92164-106-92164-106
- -eresesses Forwards application for amend to increase 05-00048-13. Approved recommended.

  81.ACRSURING W. Array, Dept. of DASG-HCH E. 73/11/29. 6CWYER,J. Atomic Energy Commence (Pre 730119). Spp. 92106-241-82169-245.
- -6749664327 Application for feature 05-00046-13, authorating use of To-98th-Fe-Ascorbatis-CTPA\_106 inCt properted by use of RENOTEC CONSTILLH F Pitzanisma Army Medical Center Aurora, CO 73/10/30 8pp. 82198 846-82168 251

- 8783862322 Amend 32 to hourse 05-00648-18.authorang use of lather emigring & condition 20 as listed

  SOMMERUE Allorific Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 73/12/15 tp 82168 252-92164 252
- STORGECESS Forwards application for enumy to learner 05-00048-13
  GLACKSURM, E.W. Army, Dept. of CASS-HCH-E 74/02/15 BCMYER, J. Alongo Energy Commission (Fre 750119), 2pp. 92158-255-92188-254
- 1546 Application for enered to because 05-00048-19, sufficiency use of insted COMGILLHE Rizemone Army Medical Center, Aurora, CO 74/62/15 Spp 92/68/255-92/168/262
- -8709080375 Application for leases 05-00045-13.authorizing use of Mo-98
  COMESILLH F Rizestons Army Medical Center, Autora, CO 74/09/21 Spp.
  92168-226-92165-231
- 6708080385 feforms that 740912 application requesting settlomation to use Mo-09/ To-90x generator contenting fiscon product should be supported w/least add wife BOWYER, J.E. Atomic Energy Commission (Pre-750118) 74/02/28 WIER J.A. Artza-more Amy Medical Conter, Aurora, CO. 2pp 92165-232-92169-239
- 679399999 Submits letted info re application for amend sufficiently use of To-99/ques required 
  WHETE.CE Fizzennone Anny Medical Course, Autom CO MEDEO-X 74/04/15.
  Atomic Energy Commission (Fre 750119) Spp. 92188 234-82168 229
- -0785120667 Application for appropriate amond to license 05-00048-13, settorizate plan to utilize compacting neighbor strip by Intil Dynatics Corp.model slugger, send 676512667 Approximation of the control of the Cycle of Cy
- -9703120221 Undaled, "Instruction Missaul Pulmones Xenon Sys,130-800" \* Alama Products Corp. 67/02/20. 10pp. 92/86 155-92166 194
- 970369069 Second perior response to FOIA request for documents Forwards door-ments letted in sop C Documents also available in PDR POMPELR A Diversor of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 96071-6) 97/02/21 BABCOCK, R E Transfers Insurance, Inc. 6pp 1918/39/001-940714) 1 91834 300
- -9703030829 "Radiation Worker Training Course"
  " Foster Wheeler Corp. 97/02/21 96pp. 91933 009-91933 108
- •etropososs Forwards copy of bidg "C" alle easeament rept did July 1982 for remains prior to NRC proposed 92/1220-21 arte vant. Arrangements for conference call can be reade after reviewing right. POTTER, W. Chewron Chemical Co. (safe: of Standard Ci. Co. of Celtoma). 93/12/15. LAMBERT, K.J. Region 3 (Post 820201). 1p. 91933 909-91933 111.
- -8709090945 "The Building "C" Ste Assassment Rept "

  \* Chevron Characal Co (subs of Stendard Oil Co of California) 48875 97/07/31
  1/20p 81893 1124/1993 299
- -briddetoble PLARS-0683-094 ROS "Decommencing Plan for Plant C 1000 Hervard Ave Cleveland, CH "

  " Chevion Chamical Co. (salan of Standard Cal Co. of California) 84/11/29 47pp. p1932 240-91883 260
- --- PTOSCHOOSE ADA-082684 RICE "Describingtion Plan for Engalised Corp Preventent & Bots Areas Sertunding Bidg G-1 1000 Hervard Ave, Glevaland, OH " KOPASA, ROBERTS, M.W., BOOTT, L.M. Armeton Not Assigned 94/12/13 45pp 91633 287-91933.331
- --itr03800079 Forwards new copy of branch technical position on site characterisation for discommissioning Hamilton characteristics "C" site due to coping error W/o enoil ShiELL-W G. Region 3 (Post 2020) 19-01TER(N C Interior Characteristics) 19 B1939 332-91933 332
- -0703030000 Submits documents that altest to Such half radiological conformation not network U but perfect U w/o long-lived (langitum: KCPAS,A G. Engelhard Corp. 95/02/13. SNELL,W. Region 3. (Post 820201). 7pp. 91633-333-91933-339.
- BYBADAMERS Forecasts bref chronology & oursell status on Chevron & Engelhand BNBLL, W.G. Region 3 (Post B20201) 98/09/18 JOHNSON,T.C. Office of Nuclear Material Suifety & Bateguinds: Spp. 91903 340 91983 546
- -9769030104 Discusses why NRC did not take lead in decommendating of Engalished ede SNELLWG Region 9 (Post #20201) 85/03/U1 JCHNSON,TC Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Cafeguards 2pp 91983 349-01933 951
- -g703098109 Forwards maults of alpha apactrometry analysis.performed on sed samples oplacied from Chavion-Englished Corp in Claveland.OH Sed analysis indicates radiological confirmment processed natural U ASELCIBITE.W One Ridge Asponstrati Universities. 86/04/20 SNELLIW Region 2 (Post 920201) 2pp #1939 352-51955 363
- -- Ordinates "Redictorical Control Plan" for Engelherd Corp. New 0 " 8 Koli & Americana, Inc. 96/06/31 78pp 01939 354-91934 071
- -stribbb0186 "Bite Churacteroston Plan Engelhard Corp. Cloveland,OH," May 1895.

  \* B. Koh & Associates, Inc. 95/05/31 80pp 81934 072-01934 150
- -8703090146 Forwards response to NRC comments on provincing automated decommended in a series of site apecials radiological health & asiaty plan POTTERUR W. Chawton Chemical Co. (justice of Standard Off Co. of California) 85/05/ 18 SNELLB Region 3 (Post 820201) 13pp 91934 151-91934 169

- -9709090161 Responds to 990526 in concerning role of "decring team" referred to a decommencemp plan POTTER W Chevron Chemical Co. (subs of Standard Off Co. of California) 96/06/ 05 SMELL B Region 3 (Post 820201) Spp. 91934 171-91934 177
- 9703090168 Top rept of 950613 vasil to Singelhard Cosp site at 1000 Harvard Ave,Cleveland,OH to femiliarme alse prior to review & approved of remediation plan \$9651LyVG Region 3 (Post 895201) 95/08/96 MCCORMICK Region 3 (Post 825201) \$9 91854 178-91954 178
- -5790836179 Expresses appreciation for meeting on 950006 & towards supporting out-searce "Use of One-ended Tolerance Tests for Surveys Damag Decontamination & De-Commissioning "
  POTTER,A W. Channos Chemical Co. (subs of Standard Ce Co. of California) 85/85/
  21 SNELL,8 NRC - No Delated Atthebox Green 12pp 91834 179-91834 182
- -9703909194 Informs that review of 950530 submetal of size characterization plan & treath & malety plan for characterization & remediation of solds & paved areas surrounding bidg G-1,1000 Harvard Ave completed MCCORMACK Region 3 (Fost 820201) 95/05/23 KOPAS,A G Engeltand Corp 3p 91834 190-91834 193
- -97030301998 Tap rept of 950725 visit to Engelherd Corp.1000 Hervard Ann.Cleveland.OH re-progress of characteropisor/remediation work SMELL,W Region 3 Post 820201) 88/08/02 MCCORMICK-SAMICR Region 3 (Post 820201) 4pp \$1934
- -9703036184 Discusses conversation w/8 Potter from Chevron in Hervard Ave Cleveland, site cleanup SHELL, WG Region 3 (Rosel 820201) 05/06/28 WEBER, st F Office of Nuclear Male-rial Safety & Safeguerds, 1p 01834 198-01994 198
- -6768090300 Clecusses meunderstanding about involvement in Engelhard re remadation efforts enderway SNEULIW G. Region 3 (Post 620201) 98/08/30 MCCOMMICK Region 3 (Post 820201) 3pp 91634 199-91834 201
- ■8709090204 Decusing involvement w/Engalhard MCCORMICK NRC No Detailed Afficiation Given 96/98/17 SNELL,W G. NRC No. Detailed Afficiation Given 1p. 81934 202-91934 202.
- -9709900208 Repuists to be contacted it need to engage DOE headquarters coltogues WEBER,M.F. NRC - No Delated Affliction Geran 95/08/29 SNELL,W.G. NRC - No Delated Affliction Given 1p. 91834 203-91894 203
- 4793930209 Expresses appreciation for clarification in NRC implement in Engalisms & Cherron WESER.M.F. Regron 3 (Fost \$20201) 96/08/30 SHELLW.G. Regron 3 (Post 820201) 1p 91934 204-91934 209
- -8793039284 Informs that Koh & Assoc contributed professory assessment of contamination in prevenent/seds surrounding bldg G-1 & forwards phase III sets obtained from plan which will further definingly striken of contamination.

  KOPAS.A.G. Engelherd Corp. 96/10/06 SMSLL,W. Region 3 (Post 880201) 1p. 91934-210-91934
- -8789030240 "See Characterization Plant (Phase III) Exgelhard Corp. Cirvetand,CH," October 1985 ADAM,T.G. B. Koh & Appocation, Inc. 95/19/31 15pp 81834 211-81834 224
- -9793030281 Informs that review of "Site Characterization Plan (Phase R)" submitted by 951005 in completed Plan found acceptable & have so additional questions MCCORNECK Region 3 (Past 820203) 95/10/19 MCPAS,A-G Engelherd Corp. Ip 81934 225-91934 23
- -6763694246 Forwards copy of procedure Foster Wheeler will be using for pipe decontentration at Harsheir Chemical facility located as Dieveland, OH Method estacted for pipe decontentration will be viscours blasting W/o and DAVIS, I Foster Wheeler Corp. 95/11/17 SNELLW 6. Region 3 (Post 820201) 2pp 91934 232 91934 233
- --NYESESE2E3 Forwards copy of procedure Foster Wheeler Environmental Corp will be using for ventication of gaps decontamination at Harshaw Chemical facility Pipe will be decontaminated by vectors blasting. ROCKE Foster Wheeler Corp. 95/11/15. SWELL,W.G. Region 3 (Post 820201). 1p. 91934.234-91834.234.
- -6769096255 "Piping Decembersington Protecture," ray 1 0
  \* Forsier Wheeler Corp. 95/11/01 Got. 81834 235-91934 247
- -6798688271 Responds to NRC 961024-25 special respection Corrective sotions lottle will be provided to employees upon required, prior to learning jobside Health 3, safety coordinates will evaluate secondary personnel to determine if bloodety seeded PCTTER: W Chevron Character Co. On the prior of Services of Stradent Oli Co. of California) 98/01/10 SNELL,W Region 3 (Post 820201) 45p. 91934 248-91994 281
- \*8703030278 Subvists description of temporary transment systemed to treat approx. 1,500 gallone of learnity water in righty to 980502 conversation. ROCK,F. Foster Wheeler Corp. 98/05/16 SNELL,W. Ragion 3 (Post 820201): 10pp. 91834-282-91934-261.
- 97(903039) Paraponds to 990703 to re-special inspection conducted by GM McCarmon 990522 5, 990621 telecon Reto portion of decommissioning project famporary suspended white respiring sease of waste disposed 6. funding w/2016 POTTER IN Coverno Chemical Go (subs of Standard On Co. of California) 99/97/31 MGCC(RMCCK-8ARIGE Region 3 (Poel 820201) 4pp 91934/252-61934/265
- 9703030292 "Work Plan For Demastement & Removed of Pillor Baghouse & Convey-or Assembly Located in G-1 859 Al 1000 Hervard Ava, Clawsland, OH," Sept 1988, Rav 0 ADA/48, T.G., SERGHOFF, J., RAFFEL, D.A. B. Koh & Associates, Inc. 96/09/30 19pp 81834 286-91934 286

- -9703930396 Forwards Engelhard raciological control plan & workplan for removal of bagkouse & conveyorus sesponse to 980703 request ADMARS, T.G. B. Koh & Associates, Inc. 38709/27 SNS11,8 Region 3 (Post 820201) to 91954-297-91604 297
- --- APPRINTED BY THE PERSON OF THE PROPERTY OF
- -erregososos Submits update on lormer Herekeir Chemical Bidg.Plant "C" in Cayuland,CH1 POTTER,R W Chewon Chemical Co (auto of Standard Ce Co of Gallorina) 97/01/ 29 SMELL.W G Region 3 (Fost 820201) -logi 92162 149-92162
- -675200013 Requests assestance in determining if NRC has any requisitory authorsy over Chevion plant C on Harvard Ava.Clevidand.OH 189055,7 A Region 3 (Post 826201) 99/05/07 AUSTINUM Decommensuring & Regulatory leades Branch (Post 901200) 8pp 91934.299-91934.294
- --878989815 Forwards request from Region III to determine if NRC has any regulatory authors over Chevron Corp Plant C also on Hervert Ave in Calvetand,CH AUSTRIU H Decommissioning & Regulatory Issues Stanch (Post 901230) 99/05/21 TREST,S A Assessant General Counsel for Referencing & Fuel Cycle 1p 51534 298-91934 299.
- -- STEGGGGGG Informs that file number for Chevron Flerii () case project code 687 JOHNSON,T C Office of Nuclear Majoral Safety & Safegaants. 94/09/13 LAMSERT,KJ Region 3 (Post 620201) 1p 91984 900-91634 900
- #793000187 Eleventh period response to FOIA request for documents App AA documents forwarded App BB documents periodly withheld (ref FOIA Exemption 5) App CC documents withheld (ref FOIA Exemption 5)
  POWELLR A Develon of Freedom of Internation 5 Publications Services (Post 945714) 97/02/26 C74ELL\_JH, HOLLAWAY,W R Shaw, Petron, Posts & Trowbridge 11pp 91836 001-91836 076
- -- ST0300502 Partially deleted Rev 5 to OP4(i-1 3 1, "Turbus Generator Operation"

   Public Sensor Genton & Ges Co of New Jersey 91/05/14 11pp 91838 03391698 051
- ##f09090518 SECY-93-218 Perkally withheld SECY-93-216, "Enloycement Action Re incomplete 8 Inecomplete 93/08/02 24pp 91938 052-91939 076
- -8709980302 Pertially deleted Rev 5 to CP48-1 3 1, "Turbure Generator Operation"

  " Public Bancos Blactic & Ses Co of Heer Jessey \$1/05/14 11pp \$1988 033-81998 051
- -070000018 SECY-93-216 Partney withheld SECY-93-216, "Enforcement Action Re incomplete 6 inacountel Plant Records "
  TAYLOFLIM Offic of the Enteutrie Desictor for Operations, 99/06/02 24pp 91000 002-91000 076
- 979393599 First response to FONA requiret for documents. No egistely records located PON/ELL,R A Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Print 940/14) 97/02/26 CAMPI,F Affiliation Not Assigned 2pp 91836 185-91838 185
- -BTQ8G8211 Perhally deleted FOIA request for documents or record of total radiation. FA Camps expressed to during employment at Newsda test side. CAMPLE A Affliction Not Assigned 97/02/05 Diveson of Resident of Information & Publications Services Fost 940714). 1p. 91998 198-91998 (68.
- ETROSCOTTO Per period response to FOIA request for documents Records in App A and 5 will be available in PDR.App 8 records withheld in enterty (rel FOIA strangeton 5) POWELL,R Owners of Preedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 540714) 87/92/26 SOLOMON,D D Affiliation Not Assigned 4pp 91998/067-1938 165
- -8703030517 Perbally deleted FOM request for documents on acceptly indictions at Sidem/Hope Creat nucleus power plants. SIGMARLO D. Affication Not Assigned 99/11/20 LINTON,T NRC - No Detailed Adfibigion Center 3pp 91836
- 8793638487 Final response to POIA request for documents forwards documents lated in App A Documents will be released to POA POAMELL,R.A. Doveon of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post P40714) 97/02/21 GARDE,S., SHEPHERO,S. Garde, S.P. Bpp. 91606 077 91838 086
- -9709830437 FOIA request for documents in use of nickeactive methangle at TSU 6/or TSU College of Pharmacourtosi 5, Health Sciences
  GARDELB F. Clarde, B.P. 97/01/17. POWELLR A. Devision of Freedom of Information
  & Rubblastions Services (Post 940714). 2pp. 21638 079-91938 089
- -6703030461 Forwards for from LL Woods HARSACH,J H. Affiliation Not Assigned 58/02/10 StUCHANAN,C Atomic Energy Commission (Fire 750119) 3pp 91836 081-91838 083
- --F789836456 informs that hood do not have to be individually inspecial paor to procurement of radiosotopes BUCHANANLC R. Alzano Energy Commission (Pre 750119) ISS/03/19 WOCOS,LL. Telesia Urev of, Houston, TX bp 91686-064-91938-096
- -6703036437 FOLA request for documents is use of radioscieve materials at TSU 5/cr
  TSU College of Phermacoustics & Health Greences
  GARCE.B P. Garde, B P. 97/04/17 POMELL,R A. Desson of President of Information
  & Publications Services (Fost 940744), 2pp 91838 079-91938 080
- -- P703630401 Forwards to from LL Woods. HAMMONUM H Afficiation Not Assigned 58/02/10 BUCHANAN,G Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750119) 3pp 91938 081-91935 083
- --etracquisess informs that food do not have to be indevidually respected prior to pro-curement of redinautopies.
  BLICHANANIC R. Atomic Energy Commission (Pre 750118) 56/03/19 WCCCS, L.L. Taxies, Univ. of, Houston, TX. 1p. \$1906.084-91606.086.

- 9785100014 First period response to FOIA request for documents Listed documents of Agp A forwarded PUSHIN L Disease of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Past 940714) 87703/05 SULLIVAN,G.P. Utility Workers Use
- -8709108884 FOM request for documents re all consepondence during lest triskle months to 8 from BECO discussing permanent shutdown of plant.
  SULEYARI, S.P. Ubity Workers Union of America 98/11/07 Discuss of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 2pp 92035 187-92056 188
- -078310000 "Comments of Boston Edwar Co Concerning Restructioning of Electric Utility Industry in MA"
  HORAN,DS Boston Edwar Co 95/05/31 147pp \$2038 189-92036 336
- ~8706190039 1-95-0096 Marring rept to BECO reorganization " Region 1 (Poet B20201) 95/07/31 43pp 92038 395-92037 017
- 9703180818 Final response to POIA request for documents Forwards App C documents available in PDR-Upp D records being withheld in part (ref FOIA avanation 4) App E completely withheld (ref POIA avanation 7) POMELIA.A. Division of Frieddom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/91 LAMSSTITUJA TroutnamGanders (formarly Troutnam, Senders, Lockswintin & Astronom) 2pp 92036 247-92038 200
- ~8795109032 Informs that K Niedu of VIB will be wating plant also on 900614 to respect countertee Potter & Brumfield retays. Requests OI perhapsison or pending sits was. SPACH/W 6 Vendor Inspection Granch 90/09/13 HAYES,8 8 Ofc of Investigations (Part 890201) 19 92039 253-82039 253
- --9703100800 Informs that preliminary test results indicate that countarins relate provided to util by Spectromos of Mobilit.All.would not function in normal operation Remarking being 8 distallability broads by 900822 BRACHIVE Vendor respector Branch 80/08/21 GRMSSB K Division of Reactor Inspection 6 Safeguerds (870411-921003) 1p 92036-258-92036-263
- -#709100074 Responds to NRC 900706 billion re-possible recept by Nuthers Ind of counterfect electrical relays supplied by Spectronics Inc Corrective actions ourselfly in process & expected to be completed by 900931 PATTERSON,L.D. Nuthers International, Inc. 90/09/18 GRACH,W € Vendor Inspection Branch Spp. 92038.264-92038.289
- -8783109196 Provides advice on consultation of drieft yelental fir to DCJ in investigations at Western Street, no & Specificance inc.
  FTZGEPALD, J.A. Assistant General Courted for Adjudications & Operans 91/03/08 MAYES, 8 B. Oto of investigations (Post 860601) 19. 92008 279-92008 281
- -5703180398 informe that Charmer suggests that end its be forwarded to appropriate contacts in Dept of New Post 1801189 21/09/27 HAVES, 8 Otc of Investigations (Post 880201) 1p 92038 262 82039 263
- -0703190219 Informs that no applicable NPC regulations were violated to CI Rept G2-90-014 LIEBERMANUJ Oto of Enforcement Post 870413) 91/09/28 EBNETER,S D Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92038 284-92038 290
- -8703160232 Decuses Of Investigation of counterfeit electronic parts, (Case 2-90-814) TAYLOR,J M. Old of the Executive Ovector for Operations, 81/97/08 VORSEJIY Old of Investigations (Post 860201). 1p. \$2036-291-42036-291
- —9769100267 Forwards press release from DCJ re guity plea by W Stokely in case involving counterfeit electronic parts. TAYLORUM Dic of the Essouther Director for Operations 91/08/02 THE CHAR-MAN, CHILCS J., ROGERS, K.C. Commissioners (Fost 780118) 5pp. 92035 292-92038 296.
- -87593108285 Ropt of 900702 interwell w/EP Tollows. CLAXTORIQ in Oic of Investigations (Post 680201) 90/09/20 2pp 92038 297-92035 286
- -97/93/908270 Rept of 900706 meanwew to/MA Earl CLANTON/G H One of Investigations (Fost 650201) 91/01/24 2pp 92036/294-92036/300
- \$79070000\$ Treatth parket response for FOIA request for documents App U records being withheld in part (not FOIA entemptions 4,5 à 5). PUSH,N L. Overson of Friedom of Information 5, Publications Services (Post 940714). 87/122/26 @wi()-ELN S Debevoirs & Pemption 4,59 9/2/28/204-22/36/246.
- ••9703190039 Farbally withheld memo decussing Onectors Decision 96-19 under 10GFR2 205 to steem generator esseed at 81 Lucia DGLEC NRC - No Debated Affiliation Gwenn 2 206 98/12/09 THE CHARMAN, JACKSCN,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119) dpp 92036 208-92036 214
- -9703190929 Partially withheld where he Orector Decision 66-18 he petition filed by P Blanch on 940413 HOLANUS NINC - No Detailed Alliadion Green 2 206 96/11/25 TNE CHASTBAAN, JACKSON,S A Commissioners (Post 750/13) by \$2038,215-82038 215
- --B703108634 Partielly withhold means decimining two 2.205 politicing filed by C Morrer en lack of organic breaker coordination & undervollage relay settings & related electroid distribution and design senses obtained all Catantia.
  HOLLAND, RRC No Dotated Affiliation Genin 2.205 S6/11/25 THE CHARRAAN, JACKSON,S & Constitutioners (Post 750119) 2pp 82038 216-82038 217.
- -9703160039 Partially well-held metric department request for review of Directors Decision 99-03 from helf5 is died 990419 ns sharmo-lag barrier protection seases 904966,8 HRC No Overlag Affliction Gwen DD-96-03 80704/23 THE CHAIR-MAN, JACKSCH,5 A Commensioners Prost 790119) 1p 92038 216-92088 219

- -6763106048 Parhady withhold memo decisioning person fled by UF Ocharty requiring our plant reactors be immediately shutdown & Directors Decision 95-22 which decision request.
  TSCHILTZ,M NRC - No Detailed Althetron Given: 2.205 95/12/19 THE CHARRANA, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Past 750119) Spp. 82098 219-92088.225
- -9709199900 Partelly withheld memo discussing Directors Decision 95-07 which denine publishers request for various enforcement ecisions against Fibrida Power & Light, & de employane. WMSSEPS.K NRC - No Deleted Affiliation Given 2.208 95/08/05 THE CHAIR-MAN, JACKSCH,S A Commissioners (Post 750119) 2pp 92036 224-22035 225
- --BFESSOCOS Partingly withhold summary meeting w/Flonds Power & Light held on 901121 in general update on FPL nuclear plants.

  GSLEC NFIC No Detailed Affiliation Given 98/11/27 NFIC No Detailed Affiliation Given 309 12068 228-4008 228
- -8793909072 Partially withheld its responding to 900802 ftr informing of difficulties in finding employment Chi 90013 NFC reviewed its of 900808 & determined that croumstance westerned further review for polarities violations. 164/06/28 GRAHAMS
- #799100076 Parkely withheld by eck receipt of 980807 by re-concerts about being forced to leave Plonts Power & Light Co.St. Lucia feetly because of concerns expressed to NEIC .

  \*\*SNATONES.A. Region P. (Post 820201): 96/08/18 Afficient Not Assigned 1p. 92036;231-32038;211
- -6793300001 Partially withheld memo discussing Director Discussion 96-06, DD-98-08,0D-96-10 8.0D-96-11
  MCKEPHALE 198C No Octated Affiliation Given DD-96-06 98/06/05 DE PLANQUE,G Commissioners (Post 750119) 2pp 92038 232-82038 233
- ••BTGS180888 Parimity withhold metro discussing drop-in valid of J Broadhead\_charmon & CEO FPAL Co & J Goldberg JONES,8 NRC No Dytalect Affection Green 197/02/28 THE CHARMAN, SELINU Commissioners (Post 750118) Gpp 82058-234-42508-243
- -9762108087 Partially withheld memo decusions 930524 vaid FPSL in FPSL programs for handling employees concerns, called "Specificat." MCKEPNIAE NRC No Celebrat Afficiation Savan 93/96/25 NRC No Detailed Afficiation Gaven 98/96/25 NRC No D
- 9703190921 Final response to FOLA request for documents Records in App A & 6 and 8 avesable in FDR PUGHULL Division of Freedom of Information 8 Publications Services (Post 940714) 97703705 CUMPANUD Aristation Not Assigned 4pp 92036 001-22036 078
- -9411988 NF Temporary Instruction 2515/126, "Evaluation of On-Line Ment."
  \* NRC No Detailed Affairs Green 94/10/27 Opp 92036-011-92036-016
- -8591868342 Forwards Ti 2515/128, "Evaluation of On-Line Mont," speed on 941027 BLACK,5 94/12/15 GCCY,A 2pp 92086020-8208032
- -E783109026 FORA request for documents re NRC TI 2515/125, "Evaluation of On-line Marris," including intelligibles & any final or follow-up phases: CURRANIO Harmon, Curran, Sallagher & Spattung (tormesty Harmon, Curran, Sallagher & Spattung (tormesty Harmon, Curran, & Touritgy) 87/92/11 PCWELLA Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Sannoise (Foot 840714), 4pp. 82036 006-92036 010.
- eT03180844 Decuses compressed echedule for review of TI submittal & preparation of terrainary rigid by NRRI TI 2516/126 Review Committee Committee schedule & questions to be addressed when reviewing extended examined each REVIEW BACKERO ALL SOPPLO JOHNSON MR. GCCYAT 2pp 92038-034-
- #002190653 informs of meeting scheduled for 950203 to discuse first eight automittels. from Region III & class for sits learner to seque consistent reveint of 71 2515/126. FRAMAIR K 85/02/02 ALLSOPP.D., LUE-MANU., THOMAS.G 50 92036-036-
- -9798100076 Discusses 11 126 reviews & requests that particular strengths & week-reases of subj reviews be identified for discussion at upcoming receiving FRAHMLR K 85/02/09 THOMAS,G, LUEPSANUJ, ALLSOPP.D 2pp 92056.057
- -0700100877 Informs of somes of questions/checklet developed at recent meeting to record staff meson of T12515/126 submittel FRAHER K 95/02/03 ALLSOFP,D , LUEHMANU, THOMAS,G bpp 92038 039-100381 044.
- -- BPOSTSETOS Oncusses 950205 meeting re Ti 126 à enforme of completed review of second hell of Region III submittals.
  FRAMA,R K 95702/07 ALLSOPP,D , LUEHMANJ, THOMAS,G 10 92095-042-92036-042
- -9705180123 Declares 950207 meeting & informe that staff has reviewed that half of Region (I spokedists & lighted for approvely regulated investing acheduled for 950205 FRAHM, R K 98702/07 ALLSOPPLO LUERMAN, J. THOMAS.G TO 82030045-8203045
- 4762166134 Provides naculta & conclusions from e-takehon of thep Shidings every Til 2515/186, "Evaluation of On-line Memit." SPESSARD,RIL. 96/08/12 WIGGINS,JT Region 1 (Post \$20201) App. \$2006.044-82036.078
- E783190831 Final response to FOIA request for documents.Records in App A anci & available in PDR PURCHAL Diversion of Francism of Internation & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/06 FELTON,J M Nuclear Leonard Reports 2pp 92032:001-82035 316
- 6011290477 Forwards revised step procedures for nectour medicine, telefrency, radiophiem, breefunding a medical broad scape, for review & comment. COCLDA Critica of Nectour Meterial Statisty & Sateguards 94/11/22 (IEEEPWAN, I Obt. of Entrocement Post 570413) HERLC V Region 1 (Post 620201) MALLETT, B S Region 2 (Post 820201) 905pp 92052 004-92032 284

- -9612346274 Requests comments on draft respection guidance consistent refe,pittlent retices nate & refingeratly equipment rule COCC., D.A. Division of Industrial & Medical Nuclear Satety (Post 670729) 96/12/20 HERAL, C.W. Region 1 (Post 820201) 21pp 12002 265-82003-076
- 67981198 Transmits state agreements program valo (SP-87-004) is insquest for com-ments an dealt map procedure à wap quatence for 10CFR35-32 à 35-33 LOROUS,P H. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) SP-97-004 97/01/21 General 40pp 82003-080-92003-231
- -6763106652 FOIA request for documents to line; Missaule or melinchors which toply to medical licenses sessed since 961101 FELTON\_I M. Nuclear Loursing Reports. 87/02/11 KAMMERER,C.C. Oweron of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) to 92032 003-98032 003
- -- 6785516186 "16RC Imp Manual Change Notice 97-001" " NRC No Detailed Affiliation Geven 97/02/02 1p 92039 232-92039 316
- 9763108085 Final response to FOIA request for documents Records in App A streety stratable in POR App B records end 5 will be released in entirely PUGHAL Diversion of Friendom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97705705 CUERAND Harmon, Currian, Gallegheir & Spelberg (formerly Harmon, Curran & Toutloy) Spp. 92096 079-92096 194
- 8703190040 Responde to FOIA request for documents re-all copies in NRC possession which discribe or discuss any algorit of on-line many program for Seebnoth recition power plans. Current, Gallagher & Soniberg (consent) Harmon. Current & Tousley) 97/01/30 POWELL/R Division of Possion of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714) 4pp. 92096 062-92036 080
- #PR\$108045 Rev 0 to Technical Support Group Instructions T9GI-24, "Memi Rule Goal Setting & Mornitowing" " Alilitation Not Agaigned 97/01/04 2pp 92036-091 #2056-093
- -67\$\$108049 Rev 0 to Technical Support Group Instructions TSGI-25, "Mineri Rule Penock: Assessment." \* Affiliation Mot Assigned 97/01/03 4pp 92036 094-92036 097
- 6743108068 Rev 0 to Technical Support Group Instructions TGSI-26, "Ment Rule Pro-gram Interfacts." ram meriaces." Arthetion Not Assigned 97/01/03 4503 92036 098-92036 (42.
- -9709190964 "Plearing & Schieduling Marked" \* Arithetium Stot Assignmed 96/07/01 23pp 92096 143-92096 165
- #8703160897 "RSED-06 Rink Explantion Proceed for On-Line Maint (OLLS " KIPER, K.L. Alfladjon Not Assigned 96/11/08 14cp 92096 165-92096 184
- 9703100857 Persponds to 961112 appeal for densel of documents App I records being released in unively App II records being withheld in part (ref Exemption 4) HOYLEJI C Office of the Secretary of the Commission, 97/02/26 CURRAND Higgson, Carron, Carron, Calleghor & Spelberg (formerly Harmon, Curron & Touriey) Spe 92037 263-92037 302
- 6001180115 SECY-85-124 Partnity deleted SECY\_informing Commission of staff which to lother from restricting unforcement action against General Acontecs 7AYLDR, I M. Otc. of the Executive Director for Operations 96/06/10 19pp 52137-314-62037-332
- -8789190043 Discusses SECY-98-124, "Pinancial Assurance for General Alerinos Fe-Chiese "
  THE CHAIRMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 95/05/25
  HCYLE,J C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92037 304-92037 507
- -8769108087 Perselly delicad 960817 for no SECY-98-124. Financial Assessments for General Atomics Facilities." DAVIS,R Affiliation Not Assigned 66/06/17 THE CHAIRMAN, JACKSON,S A Commissioners (Yout 750110) 4pp 92087-988-92087-911.
- -0703190669 Parliady deleted 990812 fir re SECY-90-124, "Financial Assurance for Ganard Atomore Facilities" KARMAAN,M NRC No Celaried Affiliation Green 98/08/12 ROGERS Commissioners Foot 750119 2pp 92037-312 92037-313
- \*\*\*BEDE18 SECY-88-124 Parhelly deleted SECY, informing Continuence of elet intent to forbear from materials and order and section sparts General Atomics TAYLORUM Old of the Establish Director for Operations 95/08/10 19pp 92057 214-90037 332
- -0700100043 Discussion SECY-06-124, "Financial Assurance for General Abstrict Fe-Citizes."
  THE CHAPMAN JACKSON S.A. Communication (Flori 750115) 96/06/28
  HCVLE J.O. Office of the Secretary of the Communication 1p. 92057 904-82027 907
- -6793109047 Partiety deloted 960817 for re SECY 98-124 \*Financial Assurance for General Atomics Facelities \*DAVIS.R Affiliation Not Autograd: 96/06/17 THE CHARMANN, JACKSON,S A Commissionere (Post 750179) 4pp 92037 208-92037 311
- -8790100005 Parkelly deleted 900912 ftr re SECY-96-124, \*Financel Assuments for Gambril Momes Facilities \*\* KARISANDAI NRC No Celtated Arthetics Saven 98/06/12 ROGERS Commissionera (Poel 750119) 2pp 92037 912-92037 313
- 9703160641 Fortuerah partial response to POIA nequest for documents. Records w App W enot & evaluate in POR App X records withheld in part trail FOIA exemption 6; PLIGHAN L Division of Friedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/05 BNDERINS Affiliation Not Assigned 4pp 18038-073-42008-200
- --B419148222 Decusion 980119 itr to KE Perkins requesting that NPSC take enforcement action agents Amone Public Sec Co per 190FR2 206
  LHEREMAN, J. Oic of Enforcement (Post 870418) 2 206 64/05/23 SAPORITO T.J. Septemb, T.J. 33pp. \$2035 144-92036 167

- -881190946 Requests that bated into be forwarded to licenses in commencer w/unsecorted access visits to plant by fissed NRC contractor employees during 961116-970110 for purpose of esseting NRC in conduct of design his
- ~4795100009 Forwards hostses 951211 response to "chilling effect" lines in Phipps v Florida Rosen & Light Co.COL Case 94-ERA-53 URIVO,8 Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/01/04 MERSCHOFF,5 W Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 32038 078-9208
- -STEATONDES Perbelly deleted memo re allegation of resconduct by region it impactor removed iterates official documents from work area & attempted to direct work of scenario EDNETERS D Region 2 (Post 820201) 99/07/93 NCRTONUL Office of the Inspector General (Fost 890417) 2pp 92039 169-92039 169
- -870316060 Perhally withold mamp enforming that Region II Weakly Enforcement. Panel will be held on 980710 BOLANDA Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/07/08 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green to 82028 180-42036 180
- -- 9708188984 Parkelly deleted memo re Cl rept 2-96-008 LUBBERMAN, G. Okt of Enterparkent (Past 870413) 88/08/15 CAPUTO, G. Oft of Investigations (Past 880201) 1p. 92088 101-02038 101
- -9702108369 Decutase concerns re E-Plan MELER,M. Region 2 (Post 620201) 96/11/06 DE MIRANDA,O , EMAS,J. Region 2 (Post 620201) 1p. 62056 201-62036 201
- -0799100000 Parkelly deleted memo in concerns that E Plan effective response tree 5 staffing is compromised winecest. Outy Week? mendate by mpt. LEFRIELIA, PRIC 140 Detailed Affiliation Gaven 98/11/01 NRC 140 Detailed Affiliation Gaven 98/11/01 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Glass 200
- 6792190651 First partiel response to POIA request for documents. Forwards documents inded in App A streety available in PDR Receive in App B being made available in PDR POWELLR Owners of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 849714) 97/02/25, LISCHESSEE, C Catilonia, State of 3pp 92036 001-92036 072
- --9703199995 FCIA request for documents re all correspondencementarine & pitter documentation of communications between NRC & DOI from SS0101 to present LISCHESKE,C Celeforms, State of 86/10/24 THE CHARMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Communications (Post 750118) 15pp 42038 004-42038 028
- -6709180666 Forwards DOI request for LLNL International of Ward Valley, CA.
  NELSON MRC No Detected Affiliation Given 96/02/19 STABLEN,K.,
  PAPERICELLOC, GREEVES,J. NRC No Detected Affiliation Green 48pp. 92038 02792086 072
- 9703108001 That final response to FCHA request for documents. Records in App D parlety withhold (ref FCHA exemption 5) App E documents withheld in entirely (ref FCHA exemption 6) FUGANI L Decision of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/06 BABCOCK,R Allietton Not Assigned 4pp 92037-018-92097-282
- -9789180186 "Flexbological Health & Sefety Plan for Building Decommendation of the State Plant C in Coveland, Onc." Ray 0.
  " Fourtr Wheeler Everaponee, Inc. 95/05/31, 74pp. 92037 024-92937 027.
- -9769180186 Tengahard Corp Health & Safety Plan Engelhard Site Cleveland, Otto "
  May 1996, Ray 0
  JCH-SCN, P.G. Engelhard Corp GIFFORD, A.C., ADAMS, T.G. B. Koh & Associates,
  Inc. 95/95/31 82pp 92057 094-92057 257
- --9793166296 Detousest results of 961024-25 mp re concerns raised in ellegation PBI-96-A-0117 lieth 2 substantanted re provision of copy of does record sicCORPMICK-SARGE Region 3 (Post 620201) 95/11/22 FUNICD € Region 3 (Post 820201) 15pp 92037 236-92037 272
- --8763180242 Decusees 950823 (elcon received by M Weber from concerned individual re-integrated taking purimes of work tree 8 not wearing obtained by a creat-conference of column MCCCPMICK-BARGE Region 3 (Post 820201) 95/08/23 PURK,D € Region 3 (Post 820201) 19 92037 273 92037 273
- -\$785109214 Provides clarification to allegation documented a senior e-rapid MCCOCRMCK-BARGE Region 3 (Poel \$20201) 95/08/23 FURB("D.E. Region 3 (Poel 820201) 2pp 92037 274-92037 275
- -6760100018 Discusses 950811 Valcon w/J Deva no Chavron Magazon Pils-95-A-0098 SNELL,W G. Region 3 (Poet 520201) R5/08/11 GLINESKI,R , HCUSE,J Region 3 (Poet 820201) 5pp 82037 276-92037 292
- 876368/164 Pint pertial response to FCIA request for documents. Documents belief in app A streetly systable in PDR Forwards app 5 documents App C documents being estimate an enterty part FCIA examples 5)
  PUGALNE, Democra of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714)
  87/02/26 SAURCI, Affiliation (Not Assigned, 5pp 92036301-92039.003
- -BT08100198 FOIA request for documents to NCV (fld 951030 addressed to Scientific Ecology Group to NRC step rept 50-267/94-03 & OI investigation night 4-94-010 & 4-95-015
  SAUROUS M Affiliation Not Assigned 99/10/15 Develop of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 3pp 92036 308-92039 308
- -- IP49108189 Requests that General Coursel subtracts make a determine whether sufficient endance engine to take EA to talestoale of records
  GRAY\_IR Old of Enterodement (Post 870413) 98-787-70 CALLAN\_L.J. Region 4 (Post
  820201) PAPENISLED,CJ Office of fluction Material Sufery 8, Safeguards
  GCLDEDRG\_IR Office of the General Courset (Post 860701) 3pp 93039-31392038-315

- -6708160200 Forwards Of rept of investigation in efficient distribution of records W/o excl. WILLIAMSCINE L. Odc. of investigations. (Post 860201) 96/08/17. CALLARLLI Region 4 (Post 800201) 90p. 92006 316-82038 521.
- -6765100361 Agrees to/Office of Enforcement regional approach

  ALAMSS-LN L. MPC No Detailed Affiliation Gover 95/05/31 JONES,W B .

  SAMBORNLO F NPC No Detailed Affiliation Given: 1p 92036 322-62038.322
- -6785105364 Orocusese proposed meeting re Cl 4-96-016 SANBORNIQ F NRC - No Detailed Allikation Green 95/06/31, SANBORNIQ F NRC -No Detailed Allikation Green, 1p. 92059 325-92066 323
- -9783108015 Ack receipt of mail JONES, W B. NRC - No Cotated Affliction Green 95/06/50 SAMBORING F. NRC -No Detailed Affliction Green 1p. 92035 324 92035 324
- -6763308366 Confirms 950411 for Oi meeting re Oi 4-65-016 MAJASHUN L. NERC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 95/06/90 JONES,W B. NEO - No Detailed Affiliation Green 1p. 92036 325-92038 325
- -6763900211 Informs that entoronnent action net be required re Cl 4-65-015 concerning letters to perform response checks:
  GRAYUR Clc of Enforcement (Fost 670433) 95/06/07 CALLANUU Region 4 (Fost 820201) RUSSELLWT GOLDGERGUR Office of the General Counset (Fost 800701) 2pp 92036 325-62035 327
- -9705100216 Forwards repy to NOV did 951112 SANBORIUG Old of Enforcement (Post 870419) 95/11/17 CALLANJ, COLUMS,S. SROWIUS NFIC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 1p 92056 326-92036 326
- -erast06216 Responde to NRC 961112 in re-verticers noted in into rept. Corrective actions employee terrimeted & removed from facility. ZAHRT,KL. Attaction Not Assigned 95/11/15 NRC No Detailed Attiliation Great 2pp 92035 329-92035 360
- -8798190221 Informs that NOV resued on 951039 revised to reflect NRC reevalysis of into re-fittefaction of radiation survey records Revised 190V end CALLAN,L.J. Region 4 (Post 820201) EA-65-164 96/04/02 NCELY,D. Scientific Ecology Group, Inc. 4pp 82026-351-9208-354
- -9703160228 informs that HCV stated on 951030 remaid to reflect NRC manulyes of mile in total failure to estude compliance w/10CFR50.8 concenting accurately of radition saving records. Remaid NCV and: CALLANLU Region 4 (Post 820201) EA-95-110: 98704/92. CRAMFORD,A.C. Public Service Co. of Colorado. 4pp. 92038.355-82038.358.
- -1000160295 Revised MOV from map rept 50-257/84-05 Violation noted numerous required records of admitton surveys were created which work not complete 5 accurate \* Region 4 (Post 620201) EA-85-110 95/04/02 to 82036 350-82036 350
- -9709190236 Revised NOV from into rept 50-267/84-03 Violation noted contractor to licentees automated recourage recipient between the Post 620201) EA-95-164 95/04/02 1p 92036 355-92036 355
- -\$703190342 Informs that NRC will be withchevery NOV did 951030/based on viewaltstion of evidence provided & response to 960V did 951112 CALLANU. J. Region 4 (Post 850501) IA-95-065 96/04/02 ZAHRT,K. Affliction Not Assigned 3pp 92039-071-92039-003
- 9709116190 Finel response to FCIA request for documents.Records subj to request identified in App C & enci.
  POWELLY A Division of President oil Information 3 Publications Services (Post 94014); 97/03/07 CURRANLO Harmon, Curren, Gallegher & Spuilberg (Ionnerly Harmon, Curren & Tousley) 1p 92109 126-92109 145
- -6703119166 Forwards summey of NRC 970131 Mont Ruio and meeting SOBCTICALIE NRC - No Detailed Affection Green 97/01/31 AGAZIO.A.O NRC -No Detailed Affection Green, app. 92109 142-82109 145
- 9703:190259 Final response to FOIA request for documents the agency seconds subject to request have been focalled & no fire assessed for proceeding since reminal see both this not been exceeded. POMELL, R.A. Careton of Freedom of Information & Publications Genness (Post 940714), 97/03/07 FELTON, J.M. Paideer Licensing Reports 1p 92/09/154-92109 156
- --4070(1102)2 FCIA request for documents re-undratumin recommended to White House Oic of Presidental Personnel to replace Communeurum Rogers FELTCHJ M Nuclear Lucenary Reports 97/02/11 Deather of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 946714) 1p 92109 135-92409 136
- 8798129861 Pitteenth pertial response to FOA request for records. App Y records end. & available in PDR PUG-LN L. Diveron of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714). 87/93/06 BRINDER,N S. Doberone & Periphon 7pp 92221-001-92229 324
- -scentretores informs that plant would it best into schedule cultimed at previous menting relate vest for Prime Minister Champingrain STOBER,c Office of International Programs (Post 911117) 98/06/18 POTTS,C 12pp 92227 216-34227 306
- -6602140108 Forwards agenda for 960122 PE Sersor Review Scient intesting to contractor-developed requirete for additing for plants. HODGES,MW Director of Systems Technology (Foet 941217) 96/12/21 MARTIN,TT Region 1 (Foet 820201) 2pp 92228 017-82228 018
- -0006040069 Paqueste for exectance of addressing issues to plant emergency disselpenetator lust oil injuries sys leak exclution & using operation action in place of automatic chore; 6 W p5/06/26 ZWOLINGKUIA. 16pp 64222-278-94222-379
- -6703126147 "Plant Information Stock, Vol 1-Eurogeny Response, Units 1 & 2 "
  \*\* Communications (Post 760119) 92/07/24 40000 62221909-62222 057
- -\$765128161 "Flant Series Rept for \$1.5cm" \*\* Region 2 (Post 820201) #4/06/30 38pp 92222 058-92222-065

- -8783128173 Decusaes Ino urresolved famo pending TSs sterpretations to step repts 50-325/94-09 & 50-325/94-09 B 50-325/94-09 B
- --9709120176 "Plact Status Rept for St Lucie Units 1 & 2 " " Region 2 (Post 670201) 95/09/30 4500 92222 330-92223 003
- -6763126166 "Plant Status Rept.St Lucie.Units 1 5, 2 " \* Region 2 (Post 620201) 95/02/29 49pp 62225 267-92225 335
- -9705120193 Provides summary of decuseons & staff actions to 950901 plant performance review List of performance to MF 4 mater trans contributed and LARDISK D. Region 2 (Post 92021) 95710710 MERSCHOFF,EW Region 2 (Post 92021) 25pp 9223 004-92233 028
- ettes 120154 knickes that staff believes that NRC starpretation of term "directly supervased" countemproductive UHRIG,RE Florida Power & Light Co L-81-415 61/08/22 O'RERLY,JP Region 2 Oic of the Director (0103011-020201) 2pp 92222 110-82222 116
- -9763189187 "Plant Status Rept,Turkey Point" " Region 2 (Post \$20201) 98/02/29 8229 88225 396-82226 084
- -9709120218 "Plant Status Rept.Crystaf Revertibut 3" " Region 2 (Poet 620201) 98/02/29 63pp 922280e5-92226229
- -8703190361 Forwards & Lucie Cycle 11 SALP Input Feeder Form M/S for review & requests outline riph by 860106 (LANDIS,KID Region 2 (Feet 880201) 96/12/22 MERSCHOFF,E.W Region 2 (Feet 880201) 3pp 98225 029-92229 031
- 6703120305 Forwards St Lucie Cycle 11 BALP Input Feeder Form M/S HALLSTROM,G A. Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/12/15 LANDIS,K.D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 47pp 92223 032-92223 077
- -9709128071 "Phony Status Rapil for St.Lucke" " Commencement (Poet 760119) -04/10/31 178pp 92222 (18-82922 277
- -87001886 "St Lucia SALP for 940102-960106,SALP Scent Montrig 960118" \* NRG No Detaing Addition Govern 96/01/16 (245pp 02229 078-92224 165
- -9793129429 "Stebe Rapt for St Lisco, Unite 1 & 2 "
  \* Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/02/28 46pp 92224 168-92225 286
- -\$765(3056) "Plant Status Rept." \* Region 2 (Post, \$20501) 96/06/31 200pp \$2255 296-\$2227 139
- -8783138049 Submiss list of bemore which field during St Liebe PKG inoperability LONG R NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given EA 96-127 98/04/10 LANDIS,K., MILLER,M NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p 92226 230-82226 230
- #769120651 Morring rept 2-95-0035 Internets distributions on 960417 that A Staff will join util as also Vice President at plant effective 960513 LEA,E Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/04/24 to 92227 140-82227 140
- -978313606 Microry rept 2-96-0031 lipename entroprised statefactive 950416,D Signs wen no longer w/util B Accepts were named Accept Head of Nuclear Assurance LAMORS,K., MRLER,M., MRLERUL Region 2 (Post 820201) 95/04/17 1p 92327 641-82227 141
- **678339666** Marring rept 2-86-0029 on 980109 beanage announced reseasprepart of DA Segar to position of Vice President of Nuclear Assurance due to retrement of JE Geografic LANDIS,K , MALLER,M Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/01/10 1p 92227 142-92227 142
- -BTESTSBORT Forwards meetrs of major work activities & significant mode to be accomplished during refusing outsign at plant, Unit 1 Unit achiected to report on 980809 LANDRUK D 26/01/11 MERSCHOFF, E.W., GIESCHUA F., MIBROJE 11pp 22229 231-82225 241
- -67989190088 Marring rept 2-95-0092 hourseld enhoused from 2 Jayoffs of 25 employ-ees at plants in Fort Pierce, FL & Nov 1 of 40 employage at plants in Plants. Only, FL & Computatio finaliquariams. SCHWAR Region 2 (Post 829201) 96/11/03 to 82227 143 92227 143
- 4749180140 Monany raph 8-95-0072 D Sager amounced heled right changes to be ef-1908/6 150622 SCHINJI Region 2 (Post 520201) 95/08/23 1p 92227 144-92227 144
- -6763180157 Morning rapi 2-96-0004 licensee President 9 Frank reagned on 950104 & J Broadhaed will apacine Frank dates on Aonin Ionia LANDISJK, Pegon 2 (Post 800201) 95/01/05 1p 92227 145-92227 145
- -6793130191 Morrang repl 2-94-0073 plante aenounces that felled organization changes will become effective 840001 9CHMLR Region 2 (Post 820201) 84/98/98 1p 92227 146-82227 146
- -8793139197 Morring jept 2-89-0106 kommune continues w/corporate cost reduction programunckuting feluciaer Div Stating reductions being enhanced effective 951001 LANDSSK D Region 2 (Post 620201) 55/10/01 1p 92227147-82227147
- -5765136170 Foreirde echedule for activities al plant for most low months MILLERUM Region 2 (Foot 820201) 166/10/31 JULIANC Region 2 (Poet 820201) 1909 02227 507-02227 316
- •870\$180171 Monary rept 2-65-0065 mgt changes frave been environmed affecting incomes organization & plant situ, elleptive 931001 LANDS/K Region 2 (Post 820201) 93/09/20 1p 92227 146-92227 166
- -6705136147 Submits rept from K Clark re plant Special Insp Team News Confee HAMMAR MRC No Detailed Atlanton Seven 95/05/23 ESPETER LANDIS,K D NRC No Detailed Atlanton Given Spp 92227 166-9227.205
- -6703120199 Forwards adequation evaluation repl FIR-95-A-0065 re nataregement oper-munication & configuration control LANDIS,XO Flagon 2 (Fost 820201) Re-95-A-0065 96/07/01 DE MIRANDA,O Region 2 (Fost 820201) 20pp 92228 842-98226 867

- w9703130192 Forwards matrix containing status of agrificant issues identified from recent rehiefing outlage at plant Unit 1
  LANDISK D Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/07/19 JOHNSONJ R Region 2 (Post 820201) 3pp (\$22202368-82229
- -6709190196 Forwards allegation availation right RE 80-A-0058, which examinates English & map restills to personnel executed swepting order & paraphilish equipment w/o browledge of control room personnel LANDS, K.D. Region 2 (Post 80201) 80/06/08 DE MIRANDA,O Region 2 (Post 620201) 6pp 92220 271-92226 278
- -6783159196 Responds to D Herubin column on 950205 Whith made reference to telcon tw/D Wester during which carbon character Homer Singson was decused before snewward questions related to events at plant.

  CLARK, Ragion 2 (Post 820201) 96/02/06 Althebon Not Assigned app 92227 206-92227 208
- -9709130201 informs that violation withdrawn is because use of CCW/ICW (evolvester) in Mode 5 at plant MILLER,M Region 2 (Post 620201) 96/10/91 GILLESPIE,F 1p 92227 \$16-92227 316
- #0708120202 Forwards Allegation Evaluation Rept which mammarate review & inde-pendent map of feature to achieve to adversariative steps in objects of plant action re-quests which because ruled consistent action program change W/o map rapid LANCIS, CD 99/09/14 MCMULTY,W J Dic of Investigations, Great 880201) DE MIRANDA,O Region 2 (Post 820201) 4pp 82227 210-92227 213
- -8783198290 Forwards Allegation Evaluation Repl Fili-95-A-0129,which summerced findings of naview & independent step to meet manager unprofessionalism & volution of treate seel procedure W/o map repla 50-935/96-11 & 50-386/96-11 LANCSKO Fili-96-A-0129 96/09/14 DE MRANDA,O Region 2 (Port 820201) 10pp 92227 214-92227 223
- -8703130313 Requests that all managers & napactors assegned to plant read extraorement for period Jan 1994 & May 1995 & provide brief written assessment of asses regionable for assessment of asses regionable for a september 1997 (Post 820201) 96/10/06 JOHNSONJ, GRESCHA Region 2 (Post 820201) 19 92227 224-92227 945
- 4749128213 Forwards anowars to RA questions as plant self-escensors.
  MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/24 LAMOS,KD, NAMI,S O. Region 2 (Post 820201) 4pp 92227 244-82227 247
- -8793139214 Forwards #Registron rept PN-96-A-0120 which summarises findings of all-legical salety problems due to down-scring LANDIS,K D. Region 2 (Post 820201) RN-96-A-0120 96/06/17 DE AMPANDA,O Region 2 (Post 820201) 16pp 92226 277-82226 258
- -9703190215 Decusers officially monitoring for & requests response to lefted question MILLERAM Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/31 JULIANC Region 2 (Post 820201) 2pp 92227 317-92227 316
- -8793130219 Forwards document re plack large break LOCA elega. MilLERIM Region 2 (Post 820201) 30/10/25 LANDISIKID, MELLENALS Region 2 (Post 820201) 4pp 82227 248-82227 251
- -8793639219 Forwards updated schedule for St Lucia FY1 MILLERUM Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/11/13 JULIAN,C., NRMLS Region 2 (Post 820201) Spp 92227-319-82227-326
- -6763136236 Forwards into re piget targe breek LOCA space NMLER,M Region 2 (Post 620201) 96/10/24 (NAPP,CW Region 2 (Post 620201) 4pp 92227 252 92227 258
- -prestabligat Francisco (Re submetted to Kerry on 961024 to PMA-like exeminary of swents from 92-68
  MILLER M. Region 2 (Post 620201) 96/11/14 JULIANI, G. Region 2 (Post 620201) 9pp 96227 327-46227 396
- 6783138234 Forwards (mit) map rapts 50-385/95-15 & 50-889/95-15 on 960807-1012 AGLLERUM Region 2 (Fout \$20201) 96/10/25 LANDIS,KD, NBG(S)C Region 2 (Port \$20201) 29pp 92227 255-62227 254
- #789150226 Regions to name australary to excellence enforcement for plant an 961025 MRLLERJM Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/10/28 HAMMAHJR D Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92227.295-92227.266
- -9709158227 Forwards plant calendar updale MILLERUM Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/10/25 LANCHS K.D. Region 2 (Post 820201) 700 92227 286-92277 282
- --6793128036 Forwards util response to violations noted in map repts 60-385/98-12 & 50-388/98-12 in monastancies between NRC postori, in response to TIA 96-018 & NRC Into Majnust Chapter Part 9900 Interm Guidance on 100FR80 59 MERSCHOFFE W. Region 2 (Post 626201) 96/11/14 ZMMERSMANJI P 1p 92227 339-92227 346
- 4783198241 (hacussos plant Ni EAW Mil LERAI Region 2 (Post 520201) 96/10/28 LANDIS,K D. Region 2 (Post 620201) 1p. 82227 289-02227 283
- erabtistable informs that T Phinkett scheduled for drop in viet w/ Commissioners Dez,Doue & Charmen Jackson on Nov 21 Reversionarges 8, commissioners on briefing paper prepared for visit, requested W/o briefing paper vin
- -8788930354 Provides let of operative actions that have been rolled into Speakout. Program MILERIM Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/11/16 JULIAN C Region 2 (Post 820201) 78 86227 049-82227 546
- 4703120267 informs that info natice on aperator activities affecting reactivity forward-MELLERIA Region 2 (Post 320201) 96/11/21 SAMDIN,5 MRC - No Decided Affiliation Green 1p 92227 350-92127 350

- -9793130269 informs that draft lift on operator activities effecting reactivity being delegated KOERECKS 96/11/19 DKCKG, WIENSIAL LANDISK Region 2 (Post 820201) to 98227 351-92227 351
- -6766138362 Informs of no negative response on CERG proposal & propose first over oal on 661309 48LLERUM Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/11/15 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given-1p 82227 362-46227 362
- -8703130257 Informs that no negative responses received on CERG proposal Positive responses lead MILLER,M. Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/11/16 KELLER,L. Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92227 383-92227 363
- -8703130270 Forwards EOF Come Assessor received was internet MILLER,N Region 2 (Post 820201) 98/11/18 DE MIRANDA,O Region 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92227 364-82227 354
- -9703190276 Coalime that bited individuals will be added to pool for EOF Dose Assessor per 861107 ERO Roster Meeting MILLER, M. Region 2 Pool 820201) 86/11/15 NRC - No Dataled Allieston Geven 2pp 42227 365-82227 358
- -870(1382) Forests background arto on \$1 Luce Mucher Instrumentation impo MRLERAM Region 2 (Post \$2020)) 96/11/16 TRIPP,A Region 2 (Post \$2020) 10pp 92227 857-92220 006
- -978x190246 Foreside background etto on St Licon Nacion (resumentation Into MULER,M Region 2 (Post 820201) 96/11/18 CASTO,C Region 2 (Post 820201) 10pp 92228 007-92226 018
- -6763180266 Requests mile re Shinner St Luce west into requested by 961120 MILERIA Region 2 (Post 620201) 96/11/18 WIENS.L 163pp 92223-016-62223-909
- -9703138578 Forwards SALF Input Feeder Info at St Lucie facety from 940102,980108 & requests that technical staff completes review by 951222 (ANDS,KD Region 2 (Fost 620201) 97703706 MERSCHOFF,EW Region 2 (Fost 620201) 123pp 92228 204-92228 324
- 9703128104 Thrisenih partel response to PCIA request for documents. Forwards App Y records being mode available in PDA PCMSELJR. Division of Fraedom of Information & Publications Senioss (Post 940714) 17703/01 SINDER,N S. Debevoiss & Philipton 24pp 12264 001-82267 173
- -8381986292 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of structure of smortd to home OPPLS7 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 32127 request in rev to 15 3 3 3 2 by changing operability requirements. MCRRSS, A Proposit Directional Reg 7AC MSS235 93/01/04 NRC No Detailed Affection Given 3pp 92284 028-92284 028.
- ••#\$52010016 Decusses fechnical assessmos request in resolving need & means of continuous core rescently monitoring for C-E resolves, per E Marschoff 921022 requestive action required to change either current or improved \$13 JONESS, Fleector Systems Exanch TAC M84787 93/01/22 BERKOW,H Project Chectorete II-2 3pp 92284 035-92284 037
- -6382830466 Notification of 930304 meeting w/hormses in RodwilleA/ID to discuss current states at plant MORRIS At plant MORRIS At Project Directorate II-2 9gp 92284 036-9284 040
- -8382180403 Forwards Safety Evaluation re-removal of autoblasme interlock for shubdown cooling are seaten waters Changes acceptable. JCMESAR C Resident Systems Branch TAG MB4841 83/02/02 BERKOW,H Project Desictorite 8-2 1p 82284 041-92284 041
- ••BSBE190131 Requests that FOIA-93-047 request be disposed of by sanding emiting documents identifying reactors in FL requisited by NRR BERICOVIEW Project Overchase is 2 89/02/09 BOILLING Program Management, Policy Development & Analysis Staff (Post 670411) 1p. 92294 049-92284 049
- •#802116151 Responds to 921022 request for technical assistance in resolving seed for 8 meters of continuous core resolvity monitoring for lacisty informs that no action sequest to change facility current or emproved \$13 LAINAS, G. Assistant Descript for Region II Resolvini. TAC M64757 99/02/04 MSRSCHOFF,E.W. Region 2 (Forst 820201) 2pp. 92284 050-92284 051.
- -8382798256 Confirms temporary versus of compliance granted per 990212 request re-raised from TS 46.1.1 e.1, "Configurating Versial Integrity." TS requires versel integrity to demonstrated choice every 21 days by versiang versel peruspations: LASAS.Q.C. Assetzent Databot for Region. In Placetons. 93702718. GOLDSERG, J H. Roada Power & Light Co. Spp. 82254.052-92264.054.
- -space defense informs that did withchew request to grant propestary etalus to still respones to NRIC request for add info or recolution of USI A-46 BERKOWA IN Project Directores IL-2 GL-8-7-22 BA/92/22 BA/9CHI,6 Cwil Engineering & Geogramices Branch 2pg 82284 055-82284 058
- -892269231 Informs of no rational basis for withholding into submitted by licenses for resolution of USI A-46, from public discionare
  8-AGCHI, 6 Chris Empirements & Geosciences Branch 83/01/14 BERKON/M Project Owndrate 8 2 1p 82264 057-92264 056
- -6362596297 Requests RR publication of notice of sessingle of Amend 119 to License DPR-67 Amend excludes penetrations mech conterment from SR of TS 4 6 1 1 a 1 for between Fuel Cycle 11 MORRES A Project Devotores H-2 TAC M86781 99/02/23 NRC No Detailed Adfision Given 2pp 82284 068-82284 069
- -6062036417 Forwards AEOD input to briging package for Charmon Sein vest to plant on 980915 input commute of summing sinstyme of recent operational expensesso MCVAKT M Driston of Salety Programs (Post 870413) 92/02/29 MERSCHOFF,EW Region 2 (Post 820201) Spp 92297 077-92367 094
- -9903108026 Notification of 930406 meaning w/util in Rockylle,AID to discuss current Blast of plants NORRS\_IA Project Directorate 8-2 \$5/03/03 BERKOW,H N Project Orectorate 8-2 \$59 \$2284 070-9254 072

- -0903 180/356 Requests FR publication of motion of consideration of fetuation of amends to increase DPR-67 & MPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on request ris GL 68-01 & NUFEG-1301 re CDCM NORPISJ A Project Desettorists II-2 TAC M88766 98/93/95 NRC No Detailed Affection Green 3pp 92/284 979-52/284 081
- -8309190141 Forwards SE granting request for proposed altimation of dynamic affects associated w/high energy pipe Rupture in RCS piping from bosneing & design bases by application of leat-before-breat internation; the third begin to 1985 agree to 1985 MCRRIBJ A Project Energy in 12254073-82294075
- -8305110691 Provides quicknow for staff review of responses to GL 92-06, "Thermo-Log 330-1 Fire Sumers": MASCIANTONICA Project Directorate III 1 GL-92-06 99/02/22 Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Director (Post 570411) 19pp 92284 053-92284 057
- -8903180498 Recovers FR publication of notice of consideration of issuence of ements to luprate DFR-87 & proposed MSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 830304 request re-excluding penetrations inside contaminant from 31-day SR NORRIS, A. Proport Directorable II-2 TAC M96926 93/03/10 NRC - No Detailed Alligation Green 3pp 92284 982-92284 984
- -8802250266 Notification of 930331 meeting w/util in Redinate,MD to chacus states of active forestations.

  NGRIBJUA. Project Directorate 8-2 93/03/16 BERKOW,H N Project Directorate 6-2 3pp 92264 065-92264167
- -8288348288 Requests FR publication of notice of essential of amend 120 to loginal DPR-67 Amend revising TS 4.5.2 of 1 to delete requirements to verify operability of substitution cooling systems effected. NORRESJA. Project Developed B-2 TAC MS4732 93/03/18 NRC - No Detailed Al-Major Given 1p. 92284 DSS-92284 088.
- -88033101H4 Forwards SE eccepting usi 921130 proposed changes to TS tables 3.9-3.3.3.4.5 # 3-2, which would effor change to setponts for emergency but undervoltage protection scheme during both accelent & non-accordant conditions. BERLINGER.CH Section Engineering Branch TAC M65122 93/09/24 BERKOW,H N Project Directorate #-2 1p 92284 099-92284 099
- #8384000078 Decembe 990331 mesheg w/util m Roctiville,MD re status of all active fessels NORRIS,J A Project Directorale II-2 99/04/06 Project Directorale II-2 2pp 92284 096-92284 100
- -8004000203 Concludes that Region II plants have or are taking appropriate action to remove majurements for elements have testing from TS LANAS, 6 C Assessment Checking for Regions 92/08/3† PARTICAM, I G Assessment Director for Property 19 pp. 92/284 098-92/284 098
- -8484128308 Requesis FR publication of notice of contribution of interaction of interaction of interaction of property for hourse DPR-67 & proposed MSHC determination & apportunity for houring on 830319 request to reduce RCS design forwards NCRRSS\_LA Project Developers 8-2 TaC 3465064 93/04/08 NRC No Detailed Minington Given App 92284 101-82284 104
- -9284199195 Summary of 930405 needing w/vibilin Poctovite,MD relifere secure involving seamic qualification of electrical & reachtered equipment of plantitist of attended end.

  MCRP8SJ A. Project Distolorate N-2 GL-87-02 93/04/12 Project Distolorate N-2 4pp 92284105-92284108
- ••0904230313 Requests FR publication of notice of assumos of amond 121 to license DPR-87 Amond revises TS Tables 3.3-3.3-3-4. & 4.3-2 re Emergency Bus Undervollage Protection Devices & permits approximants to be reads in relaying achieve NORRES\_J.A. Project Devices to 12 TAC M85122 93/04/14 NRC - No Detailed Afteation Green 2pp 92384 109-92384 110
- -8484284085 Forwards FR notice of withdrawel of 921217 application for extend to Lacones CPR-67ultowing cliniar intentioning functions to be performed wireduced number of operation in-core detector footborie Request withdrawn set 935331 fr HCRRISJ A Project Development (H2 TAC M65225 93704/20 GCLD99RGJJ H Florade Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92284 111-92284 114.
- -9304280083 Informs that NRC ourselfly performing evaluation of licenses implementation program for resolving USI A-46 se detected in GI, 87-02 Attachment if provides background with 8 required for addit info NORDERG, J.A. Machanical Engineering Brench GI,-87-02 93/04/26 BERKOWJH N Project Directories II-2 App. 92/294 115-92/264 123
- -- Hotel 600275 Requests FR publication of nutron of consideration of essuance of annead to license DFR-67 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for hearing on 900304 registed to exclude pereliminary study contaminant from TS. NORPIS.J.A. Project Department II-2 TAC NS6026 93/03/03 NRC No Celebral Affiliation Green 2pp 92;84 124-92264 125.
- --escentreme triorms of 990604 pump statistions due to signs of pump distress because of heal damage to pump bearing housing during indicap operation. DESAI,K Reactor Systems Branch 95/05/18 JCNES,R C. Reactor Systems Branch 19 92894 126-92294 126.
- -4908070197 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of stautinos of amend to tosses DPR-67 & NPF-16 proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for historiag on 990820 request to changing surveillance attained for performing Bow Inst. NORRIBLY A Project Despirate II-2 TAC M56465 93/05/26 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green Spp. 92284 127-92384 129
- --éxiós 190282 Summary of 990802 mesting w/ust ne mente of beometric access control eye that ust deverse to use at plants tust of plantsiem & meeting handouts entit RAGHAVANL Project Directionals #-2 83/06/04 Project Directionals #-2 90pp 8284 190-92284 160
- -6009200842 Suvernery or 930810 meeting w/uld in Jeno Beach,FL re technical & regt/ administrative istance of common interest to laceties. HCPSRSJA Project Directorate 8-2 93/08/22 Project Directorate 8-2 53pp 92299 IST-92284-213

- 4397846020 Forwards safety evaluation supporting C-E Owners Group Rept CEN-367-P.Rev 1, "Pressursay Surge Line Thornes Stratification Evaluation" NORRIS,3 A Project Description II-2 IEE-58-01 38/06/29 GOLDGERG,J H. Flonds Power & Light Co. 3pp. 82284 214-92284 210
- SERFERSES Requests FR publication of robots of conecidention of stautings of America to because DFR-87 & NFF-16 & proposed NSHO determination & apportunity for hearing on 900001 request to changes to TSe Section 6.0

  NORPIGUA Project Directorate 4.2 93/07/02 NRC No Detected Affinition Green 3pp 92284 221-8284 223
- #807190198 laforms that come hormests toperanced problems w/Meter Germ software Lothestes instructed to arous using ADS & software error corrected econ after minds incorriers reprior difficulty.

  CLRSSINALLY Redemon Profession Branch 93/07/07 COOPER,RW Region 1 [Post 820201] NOREURS,C.E. Region 3 (Post 820201) Spp 92254-224 92294-225
- -8907180847 Oscusses \$30202 for re-anomalous identified in NRC SE re-rehal minusers for plant insurance testing program for pumps & valves Safety evaluation & SALP injust and NORSERG, LA. Mechanical Enganeering Branch TAC M66317 93/07/08 NORRISJA Project Directorists 8-2 fp 92284 228-92284 228
- 4908190932 Forwards util 990721 tacsemie chintyeng info re generic escute 70 & 94.per talcon NORRISJI A Project Descionate #-2 TAC M77382 93/09/03 Project Directorate #-2 4pp 92284 239-8284 242
- #\$08290237 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of resuscice of emende to becase DFR-67 & MPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for hearing on 902729 request in mark side for protection appears materials NORRISJA Propert Directorials I-2 TAC MEZ159 92/08/16 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 3pp 92/284/261-92/284.263
- -6246260149 Forestric SE accepting because 901220,911206,920611 & 1009 responses to GL 80-06, "Power Operated Rated Valves & Block Valves Retemblety & Add Low Temp Overpressure Protection for Light Water Reactors"

  JONES R C Reactor Systems Franch TAC M77382 88/08/09 BERKOW,H N Project Directorate 8-2 1p 92284 243-92284 243
- widoscur348 Forwards estaty evaluation & technical evaluation rept granting rated or authorizing alternatives in TER, from inservice testing program requirements for pumps & varives BERKONUH N Project Directorate II-2 TAC Me4563 99/08/23 GOLDBERG, J H Florida Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92284 254-92284 256
- 430666662 Povemás salety evaluation accepting del 930122 proposed changes to TS to argitation guidance si CL 88-01 CUNNINSMAN, L.J. Radiotion Protection Branch GL 49-10 93/06/25 SEPICOW, H.N. Proper Developate 8-2 1p 92284 263-92294 263
- 4906180944 Requests addit info ne PWR plants under PO (I-2 ne response to GL 92-01.rtw 1 STROSNIDER J. R. Matemate & Charactel Engineering Branch. TAC M83731 93/07/ 19 SERKOW,H N. Project Directorate I-2 9pp 92254 231-92284 238
- -9314840328 Forwards SE accepting util 390723 application for proposed TS changes concurrent plan to implement revised 10CFR20, "Bids for Protection Against Radi-EDON\*\*
  CUMPANISHAMULI Rediction Protection Branch TAC MS7158 83/09/26
  SERROW,H N Project Directorate N-2 1p 62284 281-92384 281
- -- 9816116446 Forwards safety evaluation granting rule? Fore ASME Code Section XI re-quirements to repeat of ASME Class 1,2 or 3 structural part 10CFR50 56e(g)(69) SALP input and 8TROGNIDER, IR Materials & Chemical Engineering Stanch TAC 6667217 93/16/ 94 GERSOW, IN Project Directorate II-2 3pp 92264 287-82284 289
- \*\*83\*19\*16\* Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of enumers of amend to bosnes MFF-19 & proposed MSRC determination & opportunity for hearing on 990929 request re changes made to 16 6.2.9

  NORRESULA Proposed Detectionals 8-2 TAC M87842 93/10/12 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 80284 295-92284 297
- -8511969142 Requests FR publication of notice of resumns of amends 123 & 61 to licenses DPR-67 & NPF-16,respectively Amenda relocate RETS to COCAI or process confrol sys. NCARRS\_IA Project Oraclorate N-2 TAC NB6796 83/10/27 MRC - No Cetaled Al-Righton Green 2pp 82264 298-92264 299
- -\$311EB196 Advent of \$31013 eventum request by ub) from certain requirements of 100FR73 556(6)3 it invents ub) \$39013 in nitrotating exemption End withheld RAGMAYANI, Project Description (4.2 TAC R87316 \$3/11/06 PASSETTI, 8 Frontis, State of 3pp 82284 300-92284 302
- •BITSTRETTT Requests FR publication of notice of sessings of sessings 124 & 42 to become OPR-67 & NPF-18 Amends change surveillance extends specified for performing arr or entities flow test through contaminent spray headers from 5 to 10 yes NCRSSJA. Propert Overclosed 8-2. TAC M88456 83/11/08 NRC No Dotalled Affection Green 299 92284 303-92264 304.
- -9912919612 Forwards EA & FONSI on util 991013 & 1102 firs requesting exemption from certain requirements of 1907FF73 55 to assume, storage & retrieval of badges for contributing granted envisorated access to protected areas of sele MOPSSUA, RAGHAVANA, Project Overcloses 8-2 TAC M97316 93/11/17 GOLDBSPGUH Floride Fower & Light Co. 2pp 92284 305-92294 311
- 491219930 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of assumes of assent to homese DPR-97 & NPF-16 & proposed MSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 931925 sequest to date & mangrove surveys from T3s NOCRESS, A Project Directorate R-2 TAC M69319 93/12/03 NRC No Detailed Af-Sistem Green 3pp 92284-312-92284-314
- -4912140952 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of assumos of amend to feetile OFF-67 & NFF-16 & proposed MSHC determination & apportunity for harms on 851026 request to charge T3 4 61 Ex consistent w/FURES-1432 NORFIGEJA Propost Emetionate II-2 TAC M88317 85/12/03 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 4pp 62284 316-62284 318

- -8812280125 Forwards November 1993 monthly rept to provide expeditous dissemina-tion of 10CFR21 matters NORRIGUA Project Directorate 8-2 99/12/16 GOLDBERGUI H. Florida Power & Light Co dop 92294 319-92284 324
- •#819270078 Requests FR publication of notice of seasonce of smends 125 & 65 to increase DPR-67 & NPF-16 Amends necessary to employees may Standards for Protection Agents Radiation (10CFR20) MORRISJA, Proposition Description (12 TAC M87159 89/12/16 NRG No Detailed All Batron Green 1p 92284 325-9298 325.
- -6812250118 Discusses recent Director's highlight on locality low power operation to siretch last to each refusion outage achedyied for Feb 1994 Licenses has not been onlying 15 LOS & has imited such work only to secondary syst. BERKOWI N Proposit Directorists 1-2 83/12/16 RMFLEY/TE Office of Nuclear Repoter Regulation, Director (Post 870411) 10 82264 526-92284 525
- 4404040008 Suramery of 981216 meeting w/Div of Engineering Div of Reactor Controls & Hamain Pactors & Project Disactorate 8-2 to appropriationate of reduced USI A-48 program accepts for allected plants owned by FPL & FPC NORBERG...IA. Mechanical Engineering Branch 93/12/22 BERKOW.H N. Project Directorate 8-2 7pp 82284-327-92284-339.
- 6491106185 Submits Individual Plant Expra in accordance w/GL 68-20, "Individual Plant Exam for Service Accordant Vulnerabilities 10CFR\$0.54(f)" & NUREG-1336, "IPE Guardance" ACC 8274474 84/01/04 BEFROW,HIN Project Directorate (I 2 Spp. 82284.334-92284.936)
- 9401130963 informs theil public meeting will be held on \$40202 8.03 to discuss pro-posed gening fit supplies that NUMEG-1462 in guidence on disveloping scoephible reservor testing program NORFIRS,1A Project Directorate 8-2 GL-86-04 94/01/10 SCNDSERG,1M Florida Power 8 Light Co. 3pp. 92294 337-92284 339
- -8401240234 Forwards safety evaluation re util 990837 request for TS change re dele-tion of recystate moons delector option from TS Proposed change acceptable. JONES,R C. Reactor: Systems: Branch: TAC: MB2722 84/01/12 SERSOW,H N Project brancionate R-2 Spp. 82234 340-92284 340
- -0402140135 Informs that changes submitted in Flav 7, for plants are consident w/pro-visions of 10CFR5054 & are acceptable for including in respective security planus re-sponse to 931303 for FACFIAVANI, Project Directorate II-2 94/02/01 GOLDBERG, J.H. Florida Power & Light Co. 2pp. 02264 345-02294 348
- -8482140979 Forwards SE in updated methodology for statestool combination of uncertaintee Methodology acceptable for application to Unit 2 when CE 16x16 field assembles detaild JONES, RC Feactor Systems Brench TAC M87722, 94/02/06 BEFIKOW, HIN Project Devotorate IF-2 Spp 92264 029-92264 033
- -9462388061 Requests FR publication of notice of statistics of smithed 64 to license CPR-57 Amend deletes option of using inovable score detactor to determine month estimatementation systematically from provisions of TS 3 3 3 2 NORRES, JA Project Onecticals 8-2 TAC 4667729 94/02/96 NRSC No Detailed Adhibition Given 1p 92264 034-92284 034
- -9462159493 Forwards SE granting without related to guilde 8 44/445 NORBERGUIA. Mechanical Engineering Branch TAC M67207 1 NORREQUIA Project Oractorate II-2 2pp 62264 347-49264 348 94/02/07
- -9493678226 Advises that ust will conduct investigation into allegation FB-94-A-0035 through Nuclear Guidty SPEAKDUT Program & results will be forwarded by 940404 GENSER, I E Florida Power & Light Co L-94-43 94/02/22 Document Control Branch (Document Control Detk) 1p 92286 985-9258 985
- ##65896\$42 Requests FFI publication of notion of examines of emands 126.2 66 to licenses DPR-67 & NPF-16,respectively Amends change TS section 6.0, "Advantative tive Controls." NCMPRS JA Project Drugtorem N-2 TAC N868682 P4/08/02 NPC No Detailed AF Rietlan Green 2pp 12/28/086-92/28/087
- MBS189232 Decumber wie gegens & doernetry requirements for NRC trapectors STOPFI,JP Region 2 (Poet \$20201) 94/02/11 GOLDBERG,JH Florids Power & Light Co. 4pp 92285-081-42286-084
- -8463168168. Forwards ealely avaluation of requisit to use alliamative meterals re-fabrication & restallation of replacement steem generators.
  STROSPREER,J Materials & Chemical Engineering Branch. TAC M68439-64/03/06-6ERKOW,H in Project Directorals #-2 by 82265-106-42265-106.
- 8483949038 Requests PR publication of nonce of consideration of steamnor of amend to homes ZPR-57 & proposed NSHC stelemention & opportunity for hearing on B40222 request in mod of ann stored borated water investory requesters.

  NCRPISJ. A Propert Descripts H.2 TAC M88978 94/03/17 NRC No Detailed Affection Gwan 3pp 92285 107 92285 109
- 6403290972 Forwards safety ovaluation is because response to GL 69-19 obnovamny steps generato overfill protection (A-47) Plant provides acceptable externatio aleam generator overfill protection sys SALP seput also and ond
- -9403290318 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of essuance of smends to federate DPR-57 & NPF-15 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for hearing on 640322 request to refocate estimate response time truths NORRIBLIA Propert Denotonals II-2 TAC MB974 94/05/22 NRC No Detailed Addition Given Spp. 82265 110-92295 112
- -9403390218 Requeste FR publication of implice of consideration of retrience of strend to frozene CPR-67 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for historia, 94028 request to delete resemble frequency orders for QA audits NSCRIPIGALA Project Descripts INST TAC \$409675 94/03/22 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gaven 3pp 92265 113-92285 115

- -84846601\$3 Discusses review of flow evaluation for instrument negatic penetration in presistration of the property of the property
- 6404060251 Forwards SE re request to use alternative material for repair of pressure, or instrument negation BALP input title and STROGRUDER, I Materials & Chemical Engineering Branch TAC M68050 64/03/29 BEFROW, H N Division of Reactor Projects L/II (Post 870411) 1p 92295122-
- 64646668 Requests PR publication of notice of assumos of amende 127 & 68 to liceases DPR-67 & NPF-16 Amende change TS 4 8 12 a, "Conteminant Linkings Surveillance Requestrents" to be contestent w/guidence of NUREG-1432 NOPRES, JA Project Directorate 8-2 TAC 488317 94/03/30 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Garen 2pp 92285 126-92285 127
- 4404070261 Decutions staff reverse of responses to excursicy of MOV degraphs of equipment & 930824 response to GL 89-10,3appl 5 During lutters may staff will decuse evaluation of MOVs setup w/TMO,achedate for reletting & MOVs setup using VOTE
- NORRISJA Project Drectorate II-2 TAC M66005 94/04/04 GOLDBERS,JH Plende Power & Light Co. Spp. 92265 150-92265 152

- 8484080232 Topical safety evaluation of NTH-TR-01, "Revian Model Cualification Decrease of Next Removal by Secondary Sys."

  Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Director (Post 870411) 94/03/31 4pp 92285 122-92285 149
- --B484990224 ITS/NRC/83-10 "Technical Evaluation Relatin Model Qualification Decrease in Heal Removal by Secondary Sys NTF+TR-01"
  "International Technical Services, Inc. MRC-03-90-027 FIN L-1318 84/03/04 MRC No Detailed Affaitton Given 14pp 92285 198-92285 170
- -8404290874. Forwerde SE of topical rept MTH-TR-01, "RETRAM Model Custification:Depresse in Heel Removal by Secondary Sys." Unline not establish steam generator nodelization for plants NORRESJ. A Proyect Computerate R-2 TAC 882674 \$4/04/19 GOLDBERG. J H Flon-de Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92265 153-82285 157
- 666426582 SE of topical right NTH-TR-01, "RETRAN Model Qualification, Decreased of Heat Removal by Secondary Sys." NRC decontinued review "Florida Power & Light Co. 64/04/18, 2pp. 82265 166-82265 170
- -BARRETEE2R Requires that end bit of questions is second 10-yr extends inservice map program plan & associated requests for retail be torresided to util for response within 60 days to meet NRC review schoolds. STRICKRIDER, J. Marriagh & Chemical Engineering Branch. TAC M67208: 94/06/31 NORFIS.,J.A. Project Erischorate H-Z. 7pp: 92255 173-92266 178
- 6219169 Lists (PEs being sont under separate cover for use in performing work on PE Auk Inachts program
  DROUNLMT Sovere Accident feaues Branch (869717-941217) FBN W-6168 94/05/
  16 CAMP,A L. Sandie National Laboratories 1p 92285 171-92285 171
- SMSST499S Requests FR publication of mosts of consultration of sequences of executions of sequences of executions of execution of executions of executions of executions of executions of executions are reversed to 15 3/4 7 1 1, further cycle, actiony values 24/26/16 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Owen 3pp 92265 178-92265 181
- HOUSSIGNED Requests add into identified in encline St Lucie Unit 2 second 10-year ER program NORRIS, J.A. Project Deuctorate (I-2 TAC M97206 94/08/17 GOLDSERQ, J.H. Flor-de Power & Light Co. Spp. 82285 182-92285 187
- B480388080 Requests PR publication of notice of compderation of resumes of amend to brease DPR-67 & NPF-15 & proposed NSHC determination 3, opportunity for heaving on 940582 request is refociling seasons monitoring instrumentation (NORRIS\_AR Proper Descripts H-2 94/08/17 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 92285 198-62395 190
- 04072801823 Requests FR publication of notion of estuance of entends 128 & 67 to flowrise CPR-67 & NFT-16, respectively Amends relocate information response time to rep5 & ESFAS from TS to be USAR for toth urner. MORRISJA Project Ownstrate 8-2 TAC M88874 94/07/12 Project Directorate 8-2 3pp 02286 197-82285 199
- -0408110167 Forwards SE re revisted refer request containing edid into to support util proposed afternate method of testing NORRISJA, Project Directorate IN-2 TAC M68789 94/08/05 GOLDBERG J H. Floe da Pover & Light Co. 2pp. 92285 200-92285 201
- 64er120es Requeste FR publication of notice of consideration of essuance of amend to increase OPR-67 & proposes NSHC determination 3, apportunity for healing on 940728 request to revise 13 3/44 13 to incorporate LTOP requirements NORPRISJA Project Directorists N-2 (81-90-08 94/08/05 NRC No Detailed Amendo Green 4pp 92287 973-82267 978
- e406199977 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of speak to leaves to leavest to leaves to PFL-67 & NPF 16 & proposed MSNC determination & apportunity for freeing on 940725 request or amend reviewing various 15 sections NOFFES. A Project Detectional R2 GL-93-05 94/08/10 NRC No Cetafed Affection Green 3pp 92295 208 92295 211

- →9464166172 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of assumes of amenda to became NFF-16 & proposed MSHC determination & apparaturely for fearing on 940725 request to appared T3 374.7.1.8 for MFL Included Valves NORFIGS.J.A. Proposed Directorate 8-2 84/08/10 NRC No Detarted Affiliation Green app. 92286 208-92286 208.
- 8496860397 Informs that review & approval by NRC of borrose 940715 W requesting approval of ASME Section IX Codes Cases 2142 & 2142 not request. NCRRINGJA Project Descipants N.C. TAC NRS064 94/08/17 (SOLDSERIG.) H. Plonde Power & Light Co. 2pp. 92295 212-92295 215
- -0406180199 Requests that PM for each Cfi plant review loanses response to St. 89-19 to ensure that 901031 submittel applicable to plant & that licenses response ad-decised operator training procedures SER, asimple (descout & sample RAI line each JASHON/RLIN Project Directorials RIS GL-89-18 94/09/97 Office of Nuclear Resc-tor Regulphon Descoor (Post 970411) 2pp 92295 214-82288 215
- -8408319 125 Forwards SE which provides review of tabel requests VP-25 8, VP-30 in-cluded in inservice feeling program for plent,Und 1 WESSMAN,R H. Malenals & Charactel Engineering Branch. TAC Melle77, 94/09/10 NOMING,J A. Project Disectionals II-2, 1p. 96285 225-9286 225
- \$486298294 Requests assessment in addressing assess re-plant,Units 1 & 2 reluting procedures per vep repts 50-336794-98 & 50-389794-98 A Region 2 (Post 620201) 947991/8 LABMAS,G.C. Owledon of Reactor Projects I/A (Post 870411) Spp 92285 253-92265 253
- -8410840303 Forwards SER accepting still response to MRC Statistic 90-01, Suppl 1,for urets 1 & 2 CHRAMAL,M Restumentation & Controls Branch TAC M95445 94/09/25 MCCREE,V M Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Oractor (Post 570411) 2pp 92255 554-92255 255
- -0410140777 Requests FR publication of notice of amance of amond 129 to horseld DPF-67 Amond modifies with storacl borated water inventory requirements for operational modes it through it by revaling figure 1.3 & section 3.1.2.8 of TS. NORRESULA Project Ownscients #.2.7 FC M55978 94/10/04 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 2pp 92205 277-92265 278
- -8410998185 Forwards SE providing review of proposed change to plant TB for inservice testing of nam them safety valves
  WESSMAN,R H Mechanical Engineering Branch, TAC M89842 94/10/14
  MCCREE,V Project Oneologicals 8 2 4pp 82885 278-42285 982
- -8411848241 Forwards human factors safety ensistation is relateding procedures for plant times 1 8.2 ZWOLNSKLJ A. Diverson of Relation Projects ~ (/II (Post 670411) TAC M60425 94/10/28 BOGER,8 A. Region 2 (Post 620201) 1p 3/2285 285-9/2285 285
- --B411999179 Requests FR publication of notice of sautinos of amend 69 to houses NPF-16 Amend reviews TS 374 7 1 1 to delete specific reference to 1994 editor of ASME code NCPRISJ.A. Project Onectorate 8-2 TAC M69642 94/11/01 NRC No Ostaled Af-Station Owen 1p 92258 225-92296 268
- —9411148047 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of issuance of amende to licenses DPR-87 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for heaving on 941027 request to improve consistency throughout TS NORRISSUA Project Directorate IE2 94/11/08 NRC No Detailed Afficiation Given 3pp 82366 289-9236 291
- —8471225841 Submite iconeso program to resolve safety sour A-46, which required b-carnes to be gate to bring plant to tool shutdown condition during first 72 h after SSE LONES, RC Resolve Systems Branch TAC Messas 94/11/16 MATTHEWS.O Project Directorate II-2 Gpp 92285 292-92295 297
- --set 1236419 Forwards SE accepting Ltd 840319 proposed changes to TS re change in reduction of RCS design flow for plant SALP input also end. JONES,R C. Reactor Systems Branch TAC M68084 94/11/17 MCCREE,VM Project Directorate 11-2 1p 92265 298-82265 286
- -941129699 Forwards SE accepting transport 941116 ftr proposing elements to ASME Code for repair of unit 1 infeating water tack bottom STERCEMOREAL R Retaining 8 Channell Engineering Branch TAC M99762 94/11/22 MICCREEV M Project Directantie II-2 2pp 92285 310-82285 311
- -9412919045 Forwards SE of second 10-yr interval step program piles Associated ne-quest for refiel 18 for plant Alternative contained in request for relief 18 authorized Part A of request denset SALP most also end STROSNIDER, if 8 Assistants 5 Citiernos Singhistering Branch 94/11/25 NORMS, i.A. Project Orectorate II-2 2pp 92286 318-92285 319
- -6412819286 Requests FR publication of notice of issuance of amend 190 to home DPR-67 Amend allows reduction in RCS design flow flowaste from current value of 370,000 gpm to 355,000 gpm in 186 Pigura 2 1-1 & Tables 2 2-1 & 2 2-1 NOFRES, IA Project Description II-2 TAC N88054 \$4/11/25 NRC No Divisied At-titletion Given 1p 82285 317-92255 317
- —9412918292 Requests FR publication of notice of consoliration of assumes of sinanda to increase DPP-67 & NPF-15 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for historing on 941102 to upgrade swaters TSc 3/4 6.2 1 & 3/4 6.2 3. NOTIFICATION Description in Proposed Afficiation Given 3pp 92295 307-92285 309.
- —9412090219 Transmite lectanical evaluation for rept on second 10-yr interval tSI request for refer 16 for plant. ERCWALE W tisho National Engineering Laboratory. PN L-2556 TAC M66067, 947, 12709. MCLEILAN,T.K. Materials & Channel Engineering Branch. 909, 92205-333-82205-342.
- -8412880119 Forwards SE accepting licenses 841102 application requesting changes to plant TS Proposed changes would classly actions required in event of increasely appropriate associated w/ contaminent depressuration & occurs systems BAPRETTRU Contaminent Systems & Server Accelent Brench 84/12/16 MATTREWS D 8 Project Descriptes 8-1 1p 92265 345-92265 349

- 6412909162 Requests PR publication of native of issuance of smend 69 to license NPF-10.Amend implies changes to 78 6 2.3USEG.

  NCPRIS. Project Descripts II-2 TAC M67642 94/12/22 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Grein 1p 92265
- 9801190149 Forwards quarterly status rept of AEOD related action items from OEC8 intering sys Rept operation actions taken in response to recommendations & suggestable ecoired from AEOD CHAFFESIAE Q2,67-02 85/01/09 CONSELF I Incident Response Branch Rep
- HBBS 180169 Informs that util will conduct investigation into allegation Birquigh Nuclear Bartey Speakruit Program & results will be forwarded by 950813 GBIGER, J.E. Flonds, Power & Light Co. 1-06-12 95/09/09 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat). 1p. 9/2/05 350-9/2/26 350
- -6801380148 Forwards SE of this resolution of USI A-46 as definented in GL 87-02 for plants. Major concern noted to iscurace antennes relations on judgements made by team of setting engineering experts. WESSMANLR H. Oillos of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (Post 941001). GL-87-02. 95/01/20 MATTHEWS, 0.6: Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (Post 941001). 14pp. 72991.397-72391.
- M882010309 Requests FR publication of notice of seasonce of smeand 132 to biconse DPR-87 Americal revises TS 3/4 4 13 to incorporate low temperature overpressure pro-tection requirements sender to those in GL 90-06 NORRISLATA Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (Post 941001) TAC 1690026 95/ 01/27 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gover, 1p. 92285 008-92285 008
- 6902140298 Requise PR publication of notice of consideration of issuance of amend to ticenses OPR-67 & NPF 18 & proposed NSMC determination & opportunity for featuring on 950120 requised to relocate operability requirements for TS NORRISUA ORGAN Muchael Residence (Post 941001) TAC M91406 95/02/97 NRC No Oetaliad Affiliation Green Spp 92296 006-92286 011
- -6682148613 Requests FR publication of notice of saturation of shrends 133 & 72 to technical DPR-67 & NPF-16, respectively Amends review TS to implement QL 93-05 states 5 8,61,71 & 75 NPF-16, respectively Amends review TS to implement QL 93-05 states 5 8,61,71 & 75 NPF-18, respectively Amends Provided TS to implement QL 93-05 NPF-18, respectively Provided TS to implement QL 94-05 NPF-18, respectively Provided NPF-19, p. 92-286 012-92-286 U12
- -8602148432 Pagusets FR publication of notice of seusence of senserid 71 to homes NPF-16 Amend will upgrade TS 3/4716 for main feedvater his reclation velocity \$602140432 Paquests FH published in inches in member to member the section visions to NPF-16 Antend will upgrade TS 3/47 1 6 for mem feedwater high section visions to consistent w/10/PEG-1432
  NORRES\_JA Division of Reactor Projects L/II (ICPPE) Post 841001) TAC M80027
  S6/02/02 NRC - No Debated Affiliation Given 19 82286 013-52266 013
- #SASTERSONS Requests FR publication of instead of contidention of issuance of animals to learner MFF-18 & proposed MSHC determination & apportunity for hearing on 960227 request is charging Table 3.9-3 & 35-4 MSHC MSHC No Detailed Affiliation Gardy 3pp 92286-014-
- 8603-960085 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of resultance of amend to learness DFR-67 8, NFE-18 & perposed NSRC determination & caportainty for hearing or 950222 request to detering autoristic air lock tester from TS NCDRRS\_I A 96703/06 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 92296-028-
- -3503396969 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of assumes of amend to license NPF-16 & proposed NSFC determination & opportunity for hearing on 360227 request to modifying SR 4 9 6 1 & 4 9 8 2 NORFES.J A 95/03/06 NRC No Dataled Affiliation Given 3pp 92296 017-32296 019
- 6503226153 Requests FR publication of notice of resumes of emends 134 & 73 to liquidate DFR-67 & NPF-16 Antends correct editoral errors, remove deleted pages & clarify containing statements & elements inconsistences.
  NCMRSSJA TAC MGC782 85/03/18 NRG No Detailed Adligator, Geren 1p. 92256 091-92256 031
- BERGET Forwards Clul Replier 950310 Rr forwarding FEMA final rept for 940200 joint everces of officer techniques emergency temporate plans for plant to deficiencies noted Three ARCAs identified emergency temporate plans for plant to deficiencies 8583.TH 95/05/16 BARR.K.P. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 3pp 92296-082-92296-072
- -BEDEEROEEZ Forwards fisal eventuse rept for 940200-plume exposure pathwey eventue of offside ratiofogoal emergiancy response plans HEFFLER OM Föderel Emergency Mantagement Agency 95/03/10 SPESSARD.R L 1p 92286-034-92206-034
- -BENSZERSKÓ "Semi Lucia Suciaer Power Plant Exercise" " Federal Emergancy Managament Agency 98/02/24 35pp 92296-035-92286-072
- #SK230099 Forwards SE ecospting proposed amend to relocate seemic monitoring instrumentation "LOC" & "SRT from TS to UPSAR SALP input stay end:
  BAGCHUG TAC M89843 95/03/24 MATTHEWS.D B epp 82298-073-82286-076
- #\$94646261 Forwards INEL-94/0147, "TER on Second 10-Yr Interval ISI Program Plan FPLS: Lucie Nacioer Plant, Ural 2 " BNO-WHILB W Idamo National Engineering Laboratory FIN L 2558 BNNs-14-85 95/03/36 MCLELLAN, TK MCLELLAN, TK Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 1p #2266077-42266 (36)
- MEANAGES INCL. 94/0147 "TER on Second 10-Yr Interval ISI Program Plan FPLSt Luce Nacion Plant Line 2 \*\*
  BROWNLE W. PEIGE E.J., HALL, K.W. Make National Engineering Laboratory FIN L2556 95/03/31 61pp 92256 078-82256 136

- 4664 178065 "Technical Assessment in Support of MRC ISI Program," technical itrings. BROWN 6 W IdMho National Engineering Laboratory PIN L2656 TAC M90785 967-04/10 MCLELLMY,T K Engineering & Georgianicus Branch (NMSS 940403) 7pp 92206 199-92286 145
- ••604210957 Requests FR publication of notice of conneteration of emugace of amends to become DPR-67 & NPF-15 & proposed NSHC determination & appointment for harming on 950009 sequest to TSs 3/4 5 1 & 4 8 1 2 2 NORRISSLA. GI-95-05 95/04/18 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gener 3pp 92256 147-92266 149
- essequests) Ack NPC responsibility to interfer consultation process w/ National Manuel Fathery Service in diameter process in green further caregist up in St Lucie intake cares Requests TAC number for activity NORMSS. A Project Desciption #-1 (PD2-1) (Post 941001) 95/04/14 Project Oraclonius #-1 (PD2-1) (Post 941001) ip 92265 146-92265 146
- -866883961 Forwards safety evaluation accepting util 950227 fir re TS shangs for emergency but undervotage protection aye at plant SERLINGER,CH TAC M81698 95/04/27 MATTHEWS,D & Project Directorate II-1 (PD2-1) (Post M1001) 1p: 32280 151-32286 151
- G806940325 Requests FR publication of notice of sessance of amends 135 à 74 to licenses DFR-67 5, NPF-16-Amends relocate sesses montoning manuscristation LDQSRs & amendated tables contained in TSe 3333,43331 & 43332 to UPSA4 WCRF(RS,I.A. Project Originals (I-1 (PC2-1) (Post 941001) TAC M89643 95/04/25 MRC - No Datamed Assessor General p. 92296 (66-62286 150
- -9806180868 Forwards notice of issuance of Caestor's Decision under 10CFRS 208Jor trapported to Olic of FR for publication GRAYLIR Olic of Friedrogenent (Post 67041% 2 206 85/06/11 LESAR,MT NRC -No Detailed Affection Green 1p 92256 157-92886 162
- pens 1984 forwards SE accepting licenses 960120 for requireting changes to TS for Units 1 & 2 Proposed changes will refoculte TS 3/4 8 3/2 to URSAR & navies LHR mar-vedience 4/2 1 4 & STE gurverlance 4 10 2/2,4 10 4/2 & 4 10 5/2,eccordingly CHATTERTON,MS 7AC M91409 95/05/16 MARTHEWISCO B 1p 92286 172-
- -9606160094 Forwards safety evaluation accepting titl proposed rev to TS to allow re-duction in required minimum shutdown cooling flow retal under curtain conditions during operation MCDE 6 WESS,EW TAC US 1695 85/05/12 MORRIES,JA Project Directorale 8-1 (FD2-1) (Post 941001) 9pp 62266 163-92266 163
- pegasess Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of essuance of amend to license DPR-57 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 950517 request to extend applications of ourself RCS pressure/herey train NORRES, A Project Directorials #14 (PDR-1) (Post 941001) 95/05/06 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Sevan 3pp 92286 196-92296 190
- -BS00290400 Requests Fir publication of notice of assumes of amends 136 & 75 to licenses DFR-67 & NPF 16, respectively Antends relocation operating requestions for income detectors in TS 3/4 3/2 to updated FSAR NCRRISA, A Project Directorate #1 (PDE-15) (Post 94(001) TAC M91406 95/05/06 NRC No Detailed Afficiation Green 1p 92/26 194-92/26 194
- -6508280146 Requests PR publication of notice of consideration of seutrice of amend to licenses CPR-67 & NPF-15 & proposed NSMC destinations & apportunity for housing on 950617 request re-reproving contestancy of TS NCRRISS A Project Descharate In-1 (P2-21) (Post 941001) 95/05/05 (49C No Delated Attention Given app. 92265191-92265199
- -9509290163 Progusets FR publication of notice of sessance of amends 137 & 77 to bostoses DPR-57 & MPF-15, respectively Amends elemente off to automatic contemment at lock testor from 15 4 & 1 3 MCDRIS J A Project Descourate (I-1 (PC2-1) (Post 94:001) TAC M61697 96/06/22 MFC No Certaid Affiliation Green 1p 92296 203-92296 203
- •8608280221 Requests FR publications of motion of assessing of arrend 75 to hostele NPF 16 Amend modifies \$85.49 61 6.49 62 to allow reduction in required min shundar certain continuous during optional diversity indice 6 NORRISA Project Directorate 8-1 (PDS-1) (Fost 941001) TAC M91695 95/06/14 NRC NO Detailed Afficiation Given 1p 92296 (87-92284 187).
- -escaped33 Pointereds SE accepting Topical Rept. HF-TR-65-01, "Nuclear Physics Methodology for Retoad Design of Tarlety Point & St. Luces " SALP input also end KOPP). TAC M91363 96/06/22 CROTEAU/R Project Directorate 8-1 (PD2-1) (Post 941001) 1p 92299 176-92296 186
- esoszes47 Topició rept evaluation of MF-TR-95-01, "Nacher Physics Methodology for Relicad Design of Plants," Rept acceptable \* 95/05/22 Spp 92266 175-82286 185
- 9807130211 Requests FR publication of notice of emission of arrends 139 & 78 to liganose DPR-67 & DPR-16 Amends incorporate line-sem TS improvements to specifications 3/4 8 1 "EPS-64.C sources," & 4.8 1.2 "EPS-6704down" NORRISLA. Propert Directionals II-1 (POE) (1) (Poet 4-7001) TAC M92016 96/06/29 NRC No Detailed Adligion Given 2pp 92296.204-92296.205
- -0007180828 "Technical Assistance in Support of NRC ISI Program," technical fir rept. ANDERSONUM T. Idaho Hallonet Engineering Laboratory RN J-2229 TAC M02013 55/07/08 MCLELLAN,T.K. Engineering & Geogramore Branch (NMSS 940403) Spp. 82288 200-92285 210
- -essentiation for the humane venting has been stand for FL east speed by Na-bond Humane Or Humane Emitematical to be and by 980801 RAGHAYANIL 95/08/01 ZMMERNANIS P (p. 92260 211-92280.211
- 9608150807 Discription status of USI A-45/PEEE activities SHERCALS W GL-57-02 95/06/09 THADANLA C 5pp 82285 221-82265 221

- -0008280280 Forwards SE approving TS change to remove 1C high pressure safety injection pump option for plant/Unit 1
  WESS,EW TAC Missel1 95/06/24 NCARES,U 1p 92280 222-92285 222
- escases the Requests FR publication of notice of sessance of several 79 to because NPF-16 Amend changes Table 3.3-3 & 2.3-4 to accommodate improved concentration of antisy replacement for 4.16 kV Loss of Voltage Releys. NCPRIS.J.A. TAC M91696 85/49/101 NPC No Detailed Affiliation Given 2pp 92286 235-92289 236
- -9808140198 Requests FR publication of notice of issuance of ements to boenste UPFI-SY & NPF-16 Amends will revise action statements & certain surveillances of TS S<sub>2</sub>2A. 95/08/06 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 4pp 92596-245-
- CB08140285. Requests FRI publication of notice of conectentions of recuting of amend to scenes. CPR-87 & NFF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & apportunity for hearing of 950821 request re-investigation statements for expensive EDG. NSCR-986.J.A. 95/09/09 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 4pp 92286.287-22386.240
- -9605140009 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of essuance of emande to iscense DPR-97 & HPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing of 950021 request re-reviol 18 8 5 2.

  NOR-REJA 86/09/08 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green App 92285 241-92286 244
- elice 180043 Requirers FR publication of notice of consideration of easiers of amende to licenses (IPR-67 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 980616 request in TS 3 8 6 1 on sheet bidg vimilation by: NORRISUA 86/08/30 NRC No Distanted Addition Green 4pp 92265 231-92266.234
- CONTROL 134 Paguests FR publication of notice of sessance of around 139 to icontect DPR-67 Amend revenue TS 3 6 2 for ECCS by removing options that allow HPSI purity IC to be used as alternative to preferred pump for subsystem operations MCPRIB.J.A. TAC M68641 95/09/11 NRC No Ostaled Adminion Given 2pp 92/295 249-92/295 250
- SCHIEGE Forwards Satury Evaluation approving proposed amount PCS presente turng bruis WICHBARNER TAC MAZA12 BS/09/20 MATTHEWS,D B 2pp 92296 251-
- -8510110160 Forwards SE accepting from the 950427 request for authorization of alternative RPV extense typent Unit 1, per 100FR50 85a(d)(5)(4A(5)) SPP 92266 257-84286 256
- -66-6430226 Forwards SE accepting townses application for amend to 75 for plant-Proposed changes would modify 15 related to reactor coolent pressure/tempter ature femics. WESSLEW TAC MR2412 95/10/05 NORRIS,J 19 92296 26542286 256
- -8510269085 Forwards SE authorizing emplementation of Code Case N-832, "Allores-tive Requirements to Repeat & Replacement Documentation Requirements & Inservice Summary Rept Preparation & Submession as Required by NYA-8000 & 5000 " BAGCHLG TAC M9227 95710/13 NORTHIS JA 1p 92296270-92296 270
- -864020004 Responds to request for immediate shuldown of listed acc pressurated The investment of the property of the control of the property of the property
- -8610319161 Forwards lectured by rest on second 10 year mentral (6) program plan, request for miner relocate case N-532 for S1 Lucie Naction Plant Units 1 & 2 ANDERSONALY 1 Maho National Engineering Laboratory FIN J-2239 MTA-44-96 06/10/294 MCLELLANT K Engineering & Geocciences Branch (MASS 940-403) 5pp 92295 285-92295 286
- -8511018999 Requests FR publication of notice of essuance of amends 140 & 90 to isothers DPR-87 & NPF-16, respectively Amends deteller min frequency orders pre-scribed for QA audits from Administrative Controls Sections 6528 & 98 < of TSs NOCFRSS) A TAC MISSISS 95/10/25 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given ip 92295.590-92296.590
- -86116296384 Requests FR publication of notice of sessions of amend 141 to bosons DFR-87 Amend extends applicablely of current RCS P/T brais & naturalism allowed RCS testup & cooldown rates to 23 6 GFPY of operation MCRRSJ.A. TAC MS2442 95/10/27 MRC No Detailed Afficient Given 2pp 92265 291-92265 292
- -8811689173 Foneeris salety evaluation of licensine amend to flood protection for plantumits 1.2.2 Proposal to modify SRs to dane survey & mangrove swamp monitor-ing for both write & relocate to FSAR acceptable BARCHIQ
- -8612276294 Requests FR publication of notice of openderston of measures of americ to Rotates DPR-67 & NPF-18 & proposed MSHC determination & opportunity for historia on IFS1122 request ns proposed americs to upgrade TS 2/4 4 8 1 NCRIBSJ A 95/12/21 MPC No Detuted Affiliatori Green 300 92285 298-92286 501
- 4801299441 Foreigne safety evolution accepting proposed changes to modely T8 3.6.6.1, "Sheld Bidg Ventilian Sys."
  BERLINGER, CH. TAC M9336 96/01/16 MATTHEMS, D.E. 2pp 82260,002-

- -4601380288 Pequates FR publication of notice of consideration of statutines of statutine of statutines of statuti
- -9802279137 Forwards AEGO input to breeing peckage for Channeln Jackson visit to plant on 860402 input contests of summery emilyae of recent operational expensation at plant with 1.5.2

  ROSSICE Division of Salety Programs (Post 670418) 96/02/22 MERSCHOFF.E.W. ROSSICE Diversor of Safety Programs Post 670410) 95/02/22 MERSCHOFF E.W. Reacon 2 (Post 620201) 1100 92267 086-82287 086
- 6803286475 Requests FFI publication of notice of estuance of around 81 to homes NPF-16 Amend modifies TS 9661, "Sheld SEVs" to more difectively address design functions performed by SEVs for both sheld bidg 2 fuel handling bidg NORFIES\_FA\_TAC\_M63388\_96/03/20\_NPC NO Detailed Afficient Given 1p 92266317-66266317
- -9803270168 Forwards SE requesting approval to use ASME Code Case N-416-1 in litu of performing code required hydrogistic pressure test for weight repairs or installation of replacement teme by weighing BARCH(0 TAC Newbord 96/09/14 MATTHEWS,D 9 2pp aggs 3:10-8226 3:11
- ##04170191 Requests FR publication of notice of measures of amenda 142 & 62 to borness DPR-67 & MPF-16, respectively. Amends modify SR to durin survey & measures amend noticering & relocate to FSAR MORRES, IA TAC M88319 98/04/11 MRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p 92286 321-92286 321
- 4694306972 Provides flet of direct staff hours expended & technical assessance costs per issue on convertation of endangered & threatened expense https://doi.org/10.1006/10.1
- #806040297 Progress FR publication of notice of netwerce of anterior 143 & 83 to licenses DPR-67 & NPF-16 inspectively Americs receive discrepancy in TS 3.5.3 & provide assurance administrative controls remain effective in lower operational modes. WIENES, A. TAC 864618 96/25/30 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Seven 1p. 92/25/32-22/26/322-22/26/322
- -BEOSCHORG Requests FR publication of nations of severals 144 & 84 to because DPR-67 & NPF-15 Amenda upgrade existing TS 3/4 4 6 1 for RCS Laskage Detection Sys by adopting Std TS for plants, Units 1 & 2 WIFERS A.A. TAC MEMISSES BS/05/30 NRC No Detailed Affection Given 1p 92266 323-82286 323
- 6000120255 Requests for publication of notice of continuents of enumero of enemal to license DPR-67 & projected NSHC distancementaria & appartunity for teaming on 960601 request to reduce RCS fices.

  WIENELLA TAC M95472 96/06/07 NRC No Detailed Amhallon Gwen 1PP 92256 324-92266 350
- MOS276510 Forwards satisfy evaluation relating to revs in TS for thermal margin & PCS flow levels Staff finds proposed changes to TS societable.

  BALLIKJIANUH TAC MISS172 96/06/25 WHENS, L.A. 1p 82266 331-82286 331
- 8587838083 Discusses 960325-27 survey conducted on SF practices,SFP cooling systhetism & current lecteums bette for plant/Units 1 & 2 WIENGLA, 96/07/33 PLUNKETT,TF Plantis Power & Light Co. 3pp. 9226-354-9226-354.
- 6687190939 Requests FR publication of notice of estimate of greend 146 to bosese DFR-67 Amends revise TSIs to redect reduced PICS Rove remaining from increased percentage of plugged SQ tables.

  TAC MESATS DE/07/09 NRC No Cetated Affiliation Green 1p. 7.09987 00
- #606250002 Discusses two approaches for CE owners to apply Regulatory Position 2.1 of Reg Guzdu 1 99,Rev 2 when lamping most of reactor vessel behine is not in surveillance program, presented by CEOG rept CEN-406-P.Rev 2 WHCHMAMI,K R TAC N89484 96/08/01 HEDDOM,FJ 3pp 92297 004-42287 006
- etalitisess? Forwards 980730 mamo responding to TIA 95-013 addressing season re-adequacy of 50 56 explisition HEBDONLFJ TAC M93372 98/08/06 JOHNSONJR Ragion 2 (Post 820201) 1p 92287 907-92887 013
- -9588219176 Requests FR publication of holice of wavenos of amende 146 & 65 to holices DFR-57 & NPF-16. Amends exprove contention to between TS & improved CE STS & resche other incommittences at TS WIENS, LA. TAC M92410 96/08/18 NPIC No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 92397 029-92287 029
- -968223666 Requires FR publication of notice of consideration of steuence of emende 146 6 65 to facilities DFT-87 5 NFF-16 5 proposed NSHC determination 5 opportunity for beging on 960715 request re improving consistency between TS 5 CE STS WESSES, A. TAC Mig2410 96/08/14 NRC No Detailed Affection Given 3pp 92257 D17-92267 019
- -essezonozy Requests FR publication of notice of sevence of entends 147 & 56 to leaves o DPS-67 & NRS-16 Amenda revised TSs re instrumentation to UFSAR WIENS,LA TAC MISSS 0-6/66/20 NRC No Detailed Affliction Green 1p 92287 023-02397 023
- 89818078 Forwards suitery evaluation accepting because proposed GAL rev for plana. ESSIG.TH 96/06/05 HEBCON,FJ 3pp 92267 024-02267 028

- -0000180137 Forwards LER 98-501 to tamporing w/key sentches on hot shutdown control persets. STALLJ A. Flonds Power & Light Co. L-96-227 56/09/11 Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Deet) 6pp 92/97 029-92/97 034
- 0000180016 Responde to 900512 to petaching staff,requesting staff action united 1007FR2 200 to government at St. (usus Muslean Stagon, (help 1 & 2 Requests confirms tory order requiring that keenede not operate Unit 1 above 50% STROBNADER, JR YAC M98756 98/09/12 HEBIONUF, J 5pp 92287 036-
- 9808180337 Discusses 960514 ft re pressurged teamsel shock evaluation for St Lucie Uses 1 & 2 Requisets review of proprietary & inn-proprietary copies of CECIG rept CEN-400-Fary 2, "Application of Registor Vessel Survisionce Data" WICHMANUT R TAC M98464 96/06/16 HEBOON P J Spp 92267 041-92297 043
- -9606180352 Informs of review of 10CFRS055 rept 5, sev 10 to updated UFBAR for plant. WIENSLA TAC M86268 86/09/16 HEBOONUPJ 1p 82267 040-92287 040
- -000220199 Foreside suppl SE rept re plant resolution of US1 A-45 as delineated in GL 87-02 NRC determined that based on results of Tuckey Point units 3 & 4 impropagated map at 51 Lucre unit 1 not warranted WESSAMAN,R H GL-57-02 98/09/19 BERNOW,H N 2pp 92287 044-92287 045
- -961826217 Informs of plans to conduct deagn map of plants, unto 1 & 2 On-site map planned for with 961116,12-02,12-09 & 970105
  HESDÓH,F J. 98/10/23 PANNETT,T F. Plands Power 5 Light Co. 2pp. 92267 059-92267 060
- 861 1840312 Foregrafs RAI re Gt. 92-08, "Thermo-Leg 330-1 Fire Barners." Located required to submai written repts under eath of affirmation, that provided into apaceted at 100(400 to 560) THE WINDOW VOICE V
- \*\*8611180153 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of resumner of animals to locate OFFR-67 & MPF-16 & proposed MSHC determinators & opportunity for learning on 951028 request to change TS to implement 10CFR56.App J.Opton 6 WIENS\_LA TAC M87156 96/11/16 MRC No Deteiled Administra Geven 3pp 92287 067-92287 569
- -8611180208 Informs of closure of NRC Bulletin 92-01, suppl 1, "Failure of Thermo-Lag 330 Fire Barner Sye," for plant usets 1 & 2 Util responses to GL 82-05 & subsequent RAI provided connective action plans & achievate for resolution of seure 99ENSLA GL 92-09 96/11/15 PLUNKETT,7 F Florids Power & Light Co 2pp 92267-055-92257-006
- -9911258696 Requests FR publication of notice of consideration of sequence of arrivings to fourness DPR-87 & NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 961030 request re-proposed amends revising TS 3/4 9 10 WERSLA. TAC N67211 96/11/21 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 3pp 92267 070-92267 072.
- -5703128457 Satety evaluation supporting second 10 yr interval enstrance map program. 96/10/19 7pp 92286 271-92266 277
- -\$709139012 Sefety evaluation accepting embysee supporting proposed TS change \* 93/02/02 7pp 62284 042-92264 048
- -9703139684 Sefety evaluation accepting Topical Rept CEN-367 \* 93/03/05 3pp 92594 076-92254 073
- -9793139092 Safety evaluation accepting undervoltage relay setpoint changes \* 98/03/24 dog: 92254 090-92254 005
- -6783139164 Salety evolutions eccepting modified SRs consisting of visual map by qualified droptess after every humans & at min visual map every 5 yrs \* TAC 6665319 96/11/03 3pp 62266.295-92266.297
- -0783(88307 Safety evaluation accepting removal of requirement to verify that two-values closed w/power removed \* 95/10/05 3pp 92265 267-92286 269
- -\$765138242 Safety evaluation supporting revised TSe 2.6.6.1 SBVS Proposed changes are advisced true in nature & provides cleaser & more concess direction to FPL operators.
  \* 96701/19 2pp 92266.304-92286.305
- -eroptioose Salety evaluation supporting code case N-416-1 re elementive rules for visidad reparts or installation of replacement rems by welding it claim 1,2, & 9 pping. 996 - 96/03/14 5pp 92266312 BR286316
- -679th130414 Salety evaluation supporting proposed rev & associated austitioshor Proposed EAL rev for plant conselent w/guidance provided by NURES-0654 & althousted devastions 96/09/05 2pp 92267 027-92267 028
- 6763140801 Supplemental safety enaluation denying separate insp at plantums 1,5epar on results of plantums 3 & 4 maps 1 GU-87-02 B6/09/19 13pp 92267 048-92267 058
- -8798140828 Decumes 961220 memo is allegation received from accommons caller 961217 NRC received ellegation 961228 & conducted ARB meeting 961228 Sched-uled map for week of 960206 EBNETER,S D. Region 2 (Post 520201) 96/02/05 WATJONSUR A Chilor of the In-special General (Post 890417) 1p. 92267 085-92267 085
- 6703140967 Forwards allegation ejerminny & inap repts 50:306/08-02 & 50:399/08-02 BARRIK P. Region 2 (Poet 820201) 98/03/27 (DE MIRANDA,O Region 2 (Poet 820201) 1p 82827-097-92287-007

- -9782148643 Forwards elegation evaluation rept re-problem w/public elect gra-ESNETER,S.D. Region 2 (Post \$20201) 96/04/05 WATKINS,R.A. Otc of the Execu-ling Director for Operations, 3pp 92267 986-82267 125
- 6783346066 Forwards Aug 15th nows entote relatinged improprieties by MFC ESNETER,S O. Region 2 (Post 620201) 96/08/19 BELL,HT Office of the Inspector General (Post 690417) 10 82267 1256-6227 126
- e703146086 Checumes Of repl 2-95-006 re plant alleged discrimination against autru-meritation & control technician for reporting activity concerns. GRAY\_J R. Otc. of Enforcement (Post 670413), 96-06/15 EBNETER,S.D. Region 2 (Post 620201) Ru89ELL\_WT GOLDSERA\_J R. Officer of the General Counsel (Post 800701), 1p. 92287 127-82287, 173
- -4786446079 Safety emiliuston accepting CEOS rept CEN-367 P./Rev 1, "Pressurzer Sungo Line Thermal Straetouton Evaluation"
  " IEB-68-011 83/08/29 4pp 92284 217-92284-220
- -0783149167 Safety evaluation granting rebal for relati request VR-22 IAW GL 89-04
  \*\* GL-89-04 93/07/06 Sop 92264 227-02264 232
- -8703140176 Salety avaluation accepting iconsee response to GL 90-06 re plant.
  ' GL-90-06 99/08/09 7pp 92984 244-92284 280
- -8793160 199 Safety evaluation granting IST program requests for robot 93/08/28 6cc 92264 257-92264 262
- -8789176084 Salety evaluation in TS change to reactor coclant eye design flow,for plantume 1 \* NRC - No Detailed Afflighton Green 94/11/17 Bpp: 92295-299-82295 306
- -6765176065 Safety evaluation or review of proposed attenuese to ASME Code for Placer of refusing valve tank bottom at plantures 1 \* 94/11/22 5gp 92265 312-92255 315
- -4793179000 Salety weblation is second 10-y enterval inservace inspicacy promises NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 94/11/28 13pp 92265320-92285322
- 49703179007 Safety evaluation accepting proposed changes which provide agnificant improvement & cream evaluation of authorism contaminent hast
   NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 94/12/16 Spp 92265344-82285346
- -878317908\$ Safety evaluation re-evaluation of ligarate trappings to GA-87-02
  \*\*NRC No Detailed Affliction Given 95/01/20 13gp 82565-354-92565-007
- -9709170009 Salely evaluation or nev in TS for surveillance requirements on required minimum shutdown occurry.
  \* NRC No Dataled Affiliation Given 95/05/12 Spp. 82296 164-92296 171
- -9709170019 Salety evaluation re TS change to reforate in-core instrument requirement. Change acceptable

  \* NRC No Detained Affiliation Given 95/05/16 Spp. 92298 175-92296 177
- -9783178612 Safety evaluation re-second 10 yr miennal mainnea mac program plant \* NRC No Detected Afficient Greek 95/05/15 7pp 92256 195-92256 202
- -d708179913 Salety evaluation accepting licenses 950302 submittale
   NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 95/08/09 7pp 92289 214-92285 220
- -9703170915 Salety evaluation eccepting licenses proposal to detate pump defineation from 15 3 5 2 s. . \* NRC- NO Cetaded Afflighton Given 85/08/24 3pp 82286 223-22398 225
- -9703170819 Safety evaluation re-licenses subervitel did 950517, "Proposed Licenses Arterig-RCS Presture/Temperature Limbs " Changes to TS 3 1 acceptable \* NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 95/09/20 4pp 92266 253-92286 256
- -6703170021 Safety evaluation to request for authorization of alternative for plant, and 1 Licensee request acceptable \* MRC - No Detailed Affairton Gwen 95/10/04 7pp 92286 259-92266 265
- -8763179171 Safety evaluation accepting changes proposed by keeness \* 83/05/95 11pp 92294 264-92264 290
- -6763179166 SER accepting 930723 proposed changes to SUP, Links 1 & 2 TSs in export of plan to significant ray 10CPR20 65/06/25 5pp 92264 282-42284 286
- -9749170197 SER accepting request for rotel from structural integrity requestments for SLP.Unit 1 RWT \* TAC M67217 93/10/04 Spp 92254 290 92254 294
- -6769676366 Sglety evelopion graving request to use attempere next in tebrophon of SSa for homes DPR-67
   84/02/28 -top 82286 102-92285 105
- -6783178252 SER eccepting delenou of MICOS Option from TSs 94/01/12 App 92284 341-92284 344
- -9783678666 SER accepting IST Program requests for mine for SLP, Unit 2 \* 94/02/07 75pp 92294 349-92285 080
- -878355149 Safety evaluation accepting current SG overfill protection sys design & esociated plant procedures & operator travers at plant.

  Instrumentation & Controls Branch GL-89 19 94/03/24 4pp 92265 116-92265 121
- 4703260156 Selety ovaluation granting rehal to employ alternative welding med of code case 2142 & benefits of code case for procedure \* Materials & Chemical Engineering Branch 94/03/26 Spp 92265 123-42265 826
- -9702200164 Safety evaluation granting refer request to ficence DPR-67
   \*Mechanical Engineering Granch 94/06/27 App 92265 192-02265 198
- -9709396179 Satety evaluation supporting request for rokel re-keesse DPR-67
  \* Project Directorate #-2 -04/06/05 4pp -92265 202 92265 206

- -9703269169 Builety evaluation accepting TS change for emergency two undervoltage relies.

   66/04/27 Sep. 92298 152-82298.156
- -6763268286 Safety evaluation opposing recommended sys mod to initial automatic feedwater pump trip.
   Project Directorate 8-3 GL-69-19 94/09/07 10pp 92395 218-92365 224
- -97939229 Safety evaluation supporting in service testing program request for rated to license DPR-67

  \* Intellectifs & Chemical Engineering Stanon GL-89-04 94/09/16 7pp 82265 226-82265 2222
- -0703200303 Selecty evaluation supporting recuested actions of NRC Bulletin 90-01
  \* Instrumentation & Controls Branch IEB-90-01 84/09/28 Spp 82286.256-82285.276
- -9703290918 Sejety shallushon supporting reservoy testing of stein steem aniety visites to keema NYF-16
  \* Machanical Engineering Branch 84/10/14 2pp 92265 283-92265 264
- --9793960224 Sajety evaluation re returning procedures to licenses DPR-67 & NEV-16
  \*\* Overson of Reactor Projects (78 (Post 870411) TUA-94-023 94/10/26 2pp 82286 266-92265 287
- 970\$286\$79 Finel response to FOIA request for documents No records subject to request located POMELLRA Deason of Freedom of Information 8. Publications Sensors (Post 940714) 97703/14 HOWELP C Affinishm Not Assigned 1p 92208 031-92205 032
- -- BYTOMASTORES FORA request for documents to copies of all correspondence between agency & US Sensitors P Wellstone & R Grame & US Rep G Guitorecht between 950101 & present.

  HCME-PC Afficiation Not Assigned 97/02/28 Drusson of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Foet 940714) 1p 92205 032-92205 032
- 970320999 Steventh parket response to FOIA request for documents. Documents total in App T and Francis of Francis of Information & Publications Seneces (Post 940714) 97/03/11 EMGUSH, LK. Northeest Chio Regional Sewer District, 2pp 98296-093-92295 199
- -4793233365 Submits questions to contaminated visitor in betterning of Advanced Methods Statistics (ACC Convolund, Crt. 94/02/16 GROBS, Region 3 (Post 820201) 2pp 8220503642205037
- -6793500808 Forwards line re-cheft per changes to Cleveland its GROSEJJA Region 3 Pout 630201) 95/08/13 HANEY,C Office of Muclear Mittental Safety & Saleguards ZOBLERJIS L. Office of the General Counsel (Pool 600701) 1p 92205 008-02205-090.
- -670326613 Response to questions in 950515 fir ne 950322 application for amend to labous 34-1006501 MERCHTERS Advanced Macked Systems, Inc. 96334 66/06/16 CALCWELL,J Region 3 (Post 620301) Spp 62205 051 52205 056
- -6793298019 Assumes that authorization for letted stone in application to amend ficeing 34-19089-01 has been given & written confirmation will follow shortly,per 960820 shoot w/J Masters als:SCHTER,R Advanced Markott Systems, Inc. 98/06/20 CALDWELL,J Region 2 (Post #20201) 38pp 92206 068-92306 093
- -\$78220026 Forwards Amend 41 to Isseme 34-19089-01 W/o enc!
  NULL K.G. Region 3 (Post 820201) 96/04/16 MESCHTERUR Advanced Medical
  Systems, Inc. 15pp 92205-094-92205-139
- 970321006 Third final response to FOIA request for documents,Records in App E and 5, will be seekable in PDR App F theords withheld in part first FOIA Extreption 3) POWELL,RIA Disease of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/14 SOLCMORUD O Afficient Nor Assigned 4pp 92216-121-92218-178
- -9753240051 List of exceleted enforcement activities.
  \* Affinition field Assigned 98/03/11 Spp: 92218 128-92218 178
- 1792210016 Twellits period response to FDIA request for documents. Records is App U withheld in part (ref PDIA Susmiphons 4 & 6). POWELLALA Diversity of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940744) 97/03/14 ENGLISHU. Northelist Chic Regional Sewer District 3pp 92245/242-92245 279
- -978658818 Fax transmittel lowerding crystratelions interested in AASI issues BERGER, C.D. 68/09/10 PEDERSON, C.D. Region S (Post 520201) App. 92245-245-82245-279
- 9702210090 First period response to FOIA request for documents.Records in App A available in POR,App S records end & App C records withheld in part (ref FOIA exemption 5) POWELL,P.A. Caveson of Freedom of teleprosition & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/14 WILLIAMS,O.G. JRA Associates 7pp 92208 008-92208 202
- —8096116196 Forwards draft GL to obtain with on voluntary bears to become edit-initialed daugs bases inconstitution programs infends to forward GL to Commission for infoprior to lessing for public commisses. IMBROLEY Special Inspection Branch 62/10/07 FRALEY,R F ACRS - Advisory Committee on Reactor Saleguerds. 11pp 92308 119-92306 150
- —6793219898 FOR incurrent for documents in who pursuant to 10CFFI50 54(f) re-adequacy & availability of clergin bases into its provide NRC active confidence & esturaces half MPP operated & maintained within design bases. WILLIA/85,CIG. JRA Association. DGW-86-193 367-10/25 PCM/ELLP A. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 840714) 55pp. 82206-010-92208-117.
- -9703210865 Forwerds differing weens in inspects of proposed Generic 50 54(f) fit is adequately 8, availability of design based with CORRANJ, H. Office for Analysis 8. Evaluation of Operational Data, Desotor 98/06/ 27 TAYLORJ M. Old of the Executive Director for Operationa. Spp. 92208 151-82208 156

- -6785216076 Fonkarde documente decuetad dunng earler falcon CCNPANUI Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Director 96/08/30 KAPLW Region 1 (Post 620001) 2pp 22206 156-92208 157
- #783219000 Requests into that sell provide NRC confidence & assurance that plants operated & mentions within design bases & developes or recorded in tends; memor TAYLOR, M. Otc. of the Executive Descript for Operators 96/10/00 POINDEXTER,CM Balemore Gas & Electric Co. Spp. 182206 1564-2206 156.
- —9799219096 Forwards final version of 50.54(f) to on design bases that has been approved for issuance. CONRAN, Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Director 98/19/06 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p. 92206 167 22208 157
- --0708210097 Decusion release of documents from CRGR Macking 290 CONPARAL, Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Outs, Director 96/10/15 MCRELNIS, 5 L. Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Outs, Director 3pp 92208 169-92208 171
- --- #f02210100 Oracuses generic lit, "Effectiveness of UT Sys in ISI" CONRANT, Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Cata Director 96/10/24 2pp 92206 172 92206 173
- -6703210903 Informs telephone message re perturbation in backfill workshop on 561114 MCKELMN,5 Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Dicestor 96/11/ 01 COSTANU Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Director 1p 92206174-92206181
- -9703210108 Forwards Issue Sheet for CRGR Meeting 296 on 961116 CONRANJ Cifics for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Cate, Director 98/11/18 ZBMCRMANJ 1p 92206182-92208187
- -- #F7802181195 Requests confirmation of attendence at CRGR meeting on 961116 CONRANU, Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Director 86/11/16 SERNS.S.S. Assistant General Counsel for Hearings & Enforcement 1p. 92208 168-92208 168
- -bifess 10:139 Requests ethendance at CRGR meeting scheduled for 96:11:19 to discuss use of "require" vs "discuss" in involving 50:64(f) generic correspondence to obtain only from licensees. CONTENAC, "Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Date, Director 96/11/16 GOUDEERG, IR Office of the General Counted (Post 860701) 1p. 92206 190-92206 190.
- -#704210128 Decuses CROR Meeting 296 CONRAIN, Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Director 96/11/18 ZANS,G, NAUJOCKP, STROSMOER,J: 1p 82209181-92208181
- -9793219129 Discusses wind in CP(GP) making on 961116 CORPANUJ Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data Director 96/11/18 SURNAS,8 of Office of the General Coursel (Post 880701) 11pp 92206 192-92206 202
- 9763216839 Eightneidh perbei meponee to FOIA request for documents. Foreards documents stred at app CC Occumente etco stratete in POR POWELLRIA. Division, of Freedom of Intermetion & Publications. Services (Post 940714) 97/13/14 BINDER,NIS. Depayone & Pumpton. 2pp. 92216 179-82219 223
- -9708210042 Discusses review of case RIP-94-A-0105 to determine whether into obtain constitutes protected activity EVANS, C.F. Region 2 (Post 820201) 94/09/27 MCNULTY, W.J. Dio of investigations (Fost 80201) 55p 92216 182-42216 186
- -- eT03210848 Forwards mail to allegation of decrimination by utility
  URYC,S. Region 2 (Post 620201) 95/02/27 DEMERANICA,O Region 2 (Post 620201) 2pp 922(6 (86-92218 167
- -9703240049 Informs that file requested to sliegation RBI-95-A-9026 available for revenue SLACKU, M. Riegon 2 (Post 820201) 95/03/13 DOCKERY, J. Otc of Investigations (Post 680201) 1p 92216 188-92218 189
- -6703210852 Informs that review her been completed & no violation of regulatory requireletes identified STORELP Region 2 (Fost 320201) 95/06/10 INCNULTY,W.J. Dit of Investigations (Post 360201) 2pp 92216 169 92218 197
- -9705210968 informs that Nomene granted 15-day extension 8, response due 951210 URYC,B Region 2 (Poet 820201) 95/10/30 DOCKERY,J Ofe of Investigations (Post 690201) 1p 92216 198 92216 169
- -6782314066 Partially deteited memo tonwarding AECO input to Nov 1996 Senior Management meeting prebraidings in response to WT Releast 900816 reteind RDS9LICE Division of Safety Progressa (Pest 870419) 96/10/90 YAMOELLIL. Region 4 (Post 8202011) LAMISSORFY, Region 3 (Post 8202011) COOPER,D Region 1 (Post 820201) 23pp 96219 200 92216 223
- 9703210843 Second Rest response to FOA request for records Forwards documents tested in App B Documents being made strateble in PDR POWELLRIA Division of Freedom of bidomation & Publications Services (Post 940714) 9703714 SULLIVANGP Utility Workers Union of America 2pp 92216.294-62218.229
- -6763216543 Undeted memo discussing BECo reorganization
  \* NRC No Detailed Affination Given 97/03/14 NRC No Detailed Affination Given 200 92218 228-92216 229

- STUZZTOBES Seventeenth partial response to FCIA request for documents. App BB records being withheld in part & App AA being withheld in their entirely (rel FCIA se-
- rection of the company of Publications of Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/08/15 BRIDER NS Deburcase & Planton 4pp 92205 001-92205 005
- -B611120471 Requests comments on tited that quarter 1995 Performance Indicator no later than 961127 MAYS E Division of Salarty Programs. (Post 570413) 96/11/06 COOPER R W Region 1 (Post 620201) VIAS,S.J. Region 2 (Post 620201) LAMI(SBURY,R D Region 3 (Post 620201) tp 73076 014-73078 014
- #F703210186 Requests comments on third draft quarter 1995 Performance Industry data to later then 951130 MAYS.S.E. Division of Safety Programs (Post 570413) 95/11/09 LANNING W.D. Region 1 (Post 520201) VIAS.S.J. Region 2 (Post 520201) JORGENSEN,B.L. Region 3 (Post 520201) 2pp 52205.007-62205.008
- 9703210101 Second partial response to POIA request Records Issue at App D encil & will be establish in POIA App C records withheld in entirely (set FOIA enemption 5) POMELL, R.A. Destron of Evendors of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97703/11 Afficiation Not Assigned 4pp 92205 009-92205 030
- -87828 HE194 Informs that Q Kenta, provided to Hampooks Bridge NJ to excel map clo-87888181184 (Finance break of Posting Parties of A1-86-029 (POST BROWN) From 1 A1-86-029 (Post BROWN) From 1 (Post BROWN) 1 PR 82205 014-82205 014
- -9798219132 Requests answer to plants dispure NICHOLSON,L. Region 1 (Post 820201) 96/10/02 SMITH,G. Region 1 (Post 820201) 1p 92205 015-92806 015
- -8782619197 informs of no need to expend further requires on All type modernt KEBMQR Region 1 (Poet 820201) 98/10/02 Region 1 (Poet 820201) 1p. 92296019-92206016
- -8793210155 Forwards proposed notice of violation & proposed imposition of dust pen-sitiate based on act violations of security groupers at manisoned plants. IMLLER,U. Region 1 (Post 870410) 1246-344 96/11/25 LIEBERMAN,
- ETHIGHT Final response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards documents hashed in App A Documents also exclude in POP. App B documents perhally withheld (ref 783218982 Final response su Foot repose in in App & Documents also montable of POR App B documents partially withheld (not FOUL exercision 6) POWELLEA Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Servicin (Post 840714) 87/03/17 SAYAGE, Morgan, Level 6, Boctous App 82281 188-9221 287
- -911000138 SECY-91-342 Partally deleted Policy fature seeling Commission approval of landy remediation of select letted in Site Decommissioning light Plan TAYLOR\_IM Of: of the Exelutive Carpollor for Operations 91/10/24 12pp 92231 193-92231 204
- existence6 SECY-91-942A Informs Commission of staff analysis of sesses associated w/ ensuring trinely remodestion of sales listed an ade decommissioning mgt plant Panally 64-lessed TAY-10-71, bit Ofo of this Executive Oractor for Operations. 81/12/31 63pp 92231 205-92231 265-92231 265
- -9793219320 POIA request for documents re-critera or procedures used by NRC to evaluate & approve remediation of artis witermassed NRC or AEC Incenses SAVAGE, I Morgan, Levie & Bockses 96/12/06 KAUMERER C Design of Freedom of Information & Publishadas Santos (Post 8407-14) 3p. 32221 132-92311 132
- \$7032#0077 Sedeen® perhal response to POIA request for documents. Records eaby to request identified in App Z & end POWELLR Cleanon of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Poel 940714) 97/09/12 BRIDER,N S Debevorse & Pimpton 2pp 9221 042-02251 187
- -8987130 987 "Pump & Velve Reserves Testing Program St Lease Unit 2 FPL," Inchnical evaluation rept FRESCOA., SISPASIOA M. Grookheven National Laboratory FIN 1-2301 TAC M64562 99/09/22 CAMPRELL,P Division of Engineering (Poet 821504) 62pp 92281046-92231007
- •6006360 164 Requests add into re-external event emptyses in IPEEE, skillen 50 days in conformance w/rever schoolule Cultifel/SchAAAA Probabatic Risk Analysis Branch (Post 941217) 95/09/31 AATTHEWS,D Opp 92231 098-92231 103
- ecosposes Decrease regulatory acceptability of prohibitating valves prior to servat-lance (STRCKE) Testing TLA 98-007 or hospites NFF-18 & DFR-67 MERSCHOFF,EW Region 2 (Poet 820201) 98/04/12 MARRO,EV 84pp 92231 104-92231 197

# GEN TEC IS GENERIC TECHNICAL ISSUES

- 8798108147 Forwards supplintequent for eddt mio on resolution of unmedied safety stus A-46 SUMMERLH L. Georgie Power Co. Ht.-5330 97/03/04 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) ip 92074 354-92074 354
- B798:129194 Thirteenth pential religiouse to FONA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made evaluate in PDR POWELL, R. Diversion of Freedom of lestumetron & Publications, Services (Post 940714) 97/03/01 BRNDERNS Debeyone & Plangton 24pp 92294:001-92297-178
- egos 1993ER Forwards uit 690781 (acsumile claritying mfo re genero respec 70 & 94.per felcon MORRISJ, A. Project Directorate II-2 TAC M77383 83/06/03 Project Conclorate II-2 App. 32284-239-92284 242
- -9763149179 Salety evaluation accepting incenses response to GI, 60-08 ne piant.
  \* GL-80-06 98/06/09 7pp 92294 244-92284 250
- 6300196032 Forwards uni 630721 facemete claritying mio re germon issues 70 & 94,per felcon NORFRSJ A Project Directorate H-2 TAC M77363 GS/06/03 Project Directorate H-2 4pp #2284 239-92294 242

- -9703140179 Sefety evaluation accepting homeour response to GL 90-08 re-plant

  GL-90-05 93/06/09 7pp 92264 244-92264 250
- -- 4002240196 Informs that will withdraw request to grant propositiony elabor to this response to NRIC request for additions are reactively of USI A-46 BERKOW, HIN Project Directorate 6-2 GL-87-02 92/02/22 BASCHILG Cwill Engineering & Genecomon Branch 2pp 92294 055-92284 056
- •BB02340931 Informs of no retional basis for withholding arto automated by isosness for resolution of USI A-48 from public disclasure BAGCHUS Chris Engitiesing & Geospielous Branch 98/01/14 BERKOWJH Project Directionals R-2 Tp JR224 057-22284 086
- -8804190165 Summary of \$30406 moeting w/util in Rockvalu,MD re three issues involving semino qualification of electrical 5 mechanical equapment at plant Let of attended each NORURS,JA Project Directorate II-2 GL-87-02 83/04/12 Project Directorate II-2 4pp 92284 105-92264 108
- 6084290903 Informs that MRC currently performing availation of boardee implementa-tion program for resolving USI A-48 as delineated in GL 67-02 Attachment 1 provides bestignound into a request for additional NORHERO, JA Mechanical Engineering Stanch GL-67-02 99/04/26 BERKCTW,H N Project Directorate 8-2 Spp 92284 115-82294 123
- -9401040808 Summary of 931216 meeting to/Der of Engineering, Der of Retotor Controls & Human Fecture & Project Cintecturate (I-2 re appropriateouse of included USI A-46 program accept for effected plants owned by FPL & FPC
  NORIENGS JA Meetimical Engineering Sistrich 93/12/22 BERKOW, HIN Project Directorate II-2 (pp. 92294-927-92294-33)
- -0411220541 Submits fearenee program to resolve safety cause A-45,which inquires to consea to be able to bring plant to hot situations condition during first 72 h after 555 JOHES,R C Reactor Systems Parenth TAC MR8303 94/11/18 MATTHEWS,D Project Orectorate II-3 dept 92285 292-92285 297
- 6801130148 Forwards quarterly status rept of AEOD related action items from OEOB tracing sys. Rept stending accions taken in response to recommendations & suggestions received from AEOD CHAFFEEAE GL-97-02 95/01/09 CONGELFJ (nacional Response Branch 2pp 2285 352 92298 253
- -8609160207 Decumes status of USI A-45/PEEE potudos. SHERON,B W GL-87-02 96/06/06 THADANI,A.C 6pp 92296/221 92286/221
- -869239196 Forwards suppliEE rept re plant regulation of LISI A-48 as delineated in GL 87-92 MPC determined that based on healths of Turkey Power units 3 & 4 map separate impo at 81 Libon with 1 not warranted WESSIAAN,R H GL-97-92 99/09/19 SERROW,H N 2pp 92297 944-9297 945
- -B783148081 Supplemental safety evaluation denying separate map at plant;umt 1\_based on results of plant,units 3 & 4 maps \* GL-87-02 98/09/19 13pp 92287 046-92287 CSB
- 6483290072 Forwards safety evaluation is licensine response to Gi. 89-19 concerning steam generator printill protection (A-I7) Plant provides acceptable externels steam generator overfill protection sys SALP input size and WEFBMELUS Statementation & Controls Branch TAC M75002 94/09/24 BERKOW/HN Project Decompte II-2 Spp 82285 116-82285 117
- -8409120199 Requests that PM for each CE plant reverse learness response to GL 89-19 to ensure that 901031 submittal apphobitio to plant & that learness response ad-dressed operator training procedures SER temple closecut & sumple RM line and JASOURIX N Project Description 8-3 GL-90-19 94/99/07 Office of Nuclear Resc-tor Regulation, Descript (Post 870411) 2pp 92285 214-92285 215
- B780270280 Provides response to request for addition or resolution of unmer/ved arriety issue A-46 Calculations end.
  KNUSEL,J. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority).
  JP4-87-97-97-97-97-97-97
- -- 8793270978 C001 R00 Rev 0 to Calculation C001, "Refueing Water Storage Tenk Stavenson & Associates, 97/01/30 25pp 92267 070-92267 098
- 4795270277 C002 R00 Pley 0 to Colculation C008, "Primary Water Blomge Tark ion & Associates, 97/01/30, 23pp, 82287-099-92267-118

## IAN PARTICINON AND INFORCINGNET

- 9789040090 Comment on proposed generic communication, "Effectivement of Ultreaching Sys in ISE Program" Proposed GL mappropriate regulatory vehicle to report of their perturnance- bised ultraction classifications inserted to MCOSEN,O J. Naccear Energy Institute (formenty Naccear Algret & Presources Council 619760120 00005 97702/21 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 12pp 91945 027-91946 036
- 9709040139 Comments supporting proposed GL 95-XX, "Efficaments of Ufficience Testing Sys in IST Programs" HUNSER,G A PECO Energy Co., (Sometry Philadelphia, Electine Co.) 61F766120 00004 87/02/19 MEYER,D L. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Sarvices (Post 940714) 3pp 61846 048-91948 051
- \$703949161 Communit on proposed generic ib in affectiveness of sitrasonic training sys-in intervice into programs the of compliance exemption of 10CFRS0 109(a)(4)(j) con-sidered interproposeds PERRY, JA. Affiliation No. Assigned 61FR89120 00003 97/02/18 NRC Mg De-tgsfed Affiliation Given. 2pp. 91945 979 91945 074
- 6793649265 NRC Into Notice 97-006, "Weeknesses in Plant Specific Smergency Operating Protecting for Reliting Secondary Side of Dry Once-Through 9Gs."

  MARTINITY 97/03/04 Consolidated Edean Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92/03

- \$783848536 MRC Info Notice 87-007, "Problems Identified During Genera Lir 80-10 Clossoot Ineps:
  MARTINAT T GL-89-16 97/03/06 Consolidated Edeson Co of New York, Inc. 14pp.
  42035 212-42035 225
- STEGOSSES Submits corrections to previously written for NRC-96-008.

  REEDY,R F. R.F. Ready, Inc. 97/01/02. THADANS,A. 1p. 92002-357-92002-359.
- eyecoloses Provide details for conclusion in NRC GL 86-08 Lin, revised INCEDY, R.F. R.F. Reedy, Inc. GL-96-06 BB/12/20 THADANI, A 2pp 92002 369-92002 368
- 8763658035 Submite community on deaft IN se 10CFR50 46, "Nonconservative Errors 5 Changes in Stateme Power Corp Large-Break Loss-of-Coolant Account Errors 6 Noted 5 Complaints."

  CHETLH D Sement Power Corp (formatly Stemens Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Fuel HDC 97 014 97/02/05 KOENCKS NRC Mc Detailed Affiliation Caver 5pp 91992 339-91992 543
- 8743858942 Comment opposing proposed GL-95-JOC, "Effectiveness of Ultraconic Tenting Sys in ISIs."
  TELTHORIST.P.J. Bindle Power Co. 61FF88120 00007 97/02/25 Pulles & Directives Review Branch (Post 920323) 2pp. 91970 359-91970 360
- #703098087 Provides reasons why changes may be appropriate for drift Mt 97-XX.
  Tionconservative Errors & Changes in Large-Break LOCA Evaluation Model of Fuel
  Vendor & Complessos W/10CFR50 48(0)(3)\*
  STRAMBACK,G B., REDAR J. General Electro Co MFN 97-005 97/02/17
  KOENECK,S &pp #1991 325-91981 332
- stroscet211 Comment opposing proposed generic commencation, "Effectiveness of Ut-trationic Teeling Systems in Intervice Inspection Pragrams." Safety contern does not east which would earnest remediate backling of App VIII WALKER, FLO Teem United Section C. (TU Electric) 41FRest 20 00012 97/02/28 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given: 3pp 91999 358-91999 950
- 9703980225 Comment opposing proposed generic communication, "Effectiveness of University Testing Sys in Imp. Programs." Premeture exploramentation of App VIII would not justly business as deciseed WAMACZYKPLJ Ventural Yenture Nuclear Fower Cop. 61FR69120 00010 97/02/26 NRG No Outsided Affection Given Spp. 82002 292-62002 294
- 9763040288 Comment oppowing proposed general communication, Effectiveness of Testing Siye in treenage timp Programs "Proposed 31, should be withdrawn STENSEALD F Vittington & Stewart 61FR68120 00011 97/02/28 NRC No Detailed Administra Given Opp 91988 125-91989-180
- 97to670096 Comment on proposed GL, "Effectiveness of Ultrasonic Testing Sys in In-service from Programs" Supports MEI comments SALASJP Tennessee Valley Authority 81FR89120 00013 97/02/26 MRC No De-tailed Affection Given Spp 91979 000-91978 011
- 9703190906 Comment on proposed MRC GL on effectiveness of ultratoric Meeting sys-tems in sistemate may program Requests that GL he revised to ack qualification prac-tices dentifoping by PO as societable attemptive to current ultratoric scans WALT/T Carotina Power & Light Co 61F936120 00014 97/02/26 NRC No De-ted Afficiation Given 2pp 92059 220-92059 221
- 9709190995 PNO+97-015 on 970312,destried among recently-obtained equipment gauge latested as containing 300 mCl of Cs-137 Commonwealth of PA notabled & will destation interactors to sets Region ( prepared to address press inquirity JOHANSEN,) Region 1 (Post 520201) 97/03/13 1p 92217 175-92217 175
- 97:05146742 NSC Into Notice 97:008, "Potential Failures of General Electric Magne-Stat Carout Breaker Subcomponents" MARTINITY IEEH-50-041 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 8pp 92:257 001 92:257 010
- 9703348149 MRC Into Notice 97-006, "Inadequate Man Steam Safety Valve (MSSV) Subports 8. Performance issues Associated W/Long MSSV visit Piperg " MARTIN, TT 97/03/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 9pp. 92257-011-
- \$785148144 NRC Info Notice \$7-010, Tumer Plate Companion in Concrete Contain RIGHTER " MARTIN, T.T. MANTIN,TT 97/08/13 Consolidered Educa Co of New York, Inc 12pp. 92267 020-92267 031
- 9783196139 NRC Into Notice 97-011, "Coment Erosion From Contamment Subfounda-tions at Nactice Power Plants" NACTING T 97/03/21 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 03242257 042
- 8785198139 Suppl ( to NRC Info Notice 98-027, "Thereadly induced Accelerated Aging & Februs of ITE/Gook! AC Release Used in Safety Released Applications." MARTINET EIN 82-027 97/08/21 Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92267-045-92257-052
- 9703190184 Comment opposing generic commentation, "Degradation of SG Internats," 51 led ring 69,715 essued on 651251 until backstong analysis completed, justifying need for site 5 ery new positions to inspection requirements. STEMSER, D.F. CAMPSELL.P.I. Nuclear Utity Backstong & Reform Group STEMSER, D.F. Winston & Subven 615R66116 00002 97/09/14 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Steen 3pp 92152 001-92152 003
- 8783190187 Comment on proposed generic communication, "Degladation of SS Inter-nals," subwitted on 981231 NOCEEN,O J. Nuclear Energy Institute Namenty Nuclear Algorit & Resources Councils of PRSS116 00003 87/03/14 MEYER,D L. MRC No Detailed Afficiation Green Spp 92152 004-92152-008
- \$709190976 Comment on proposed generic it requesting increases to steems executively of energetic year cooling type to common-gauge tellury as result of reactor cooling type to continuous tellury as result of reactor cooling. PETRANGELO, A Nuclear Energy Institute (formerly Nuclear Mgmt & Resources Council) 82797075 00001 \$7703/17 NRC No Detailed Alliegton Green 4pp 92152 126-92152 131

- 8793198312 Comment opposing proposed GL, "Loss of Reactor Coolent Inventory & Associated Polenizal for Loss of Emergency Mitigation Functions White in Shatdown Condition." Conceron STENGER, DF Winston & Steven STENGER, DF Nacional Utally Backeting & Radgem Group 62FF7075 00004 97703/17 MRC - No Detailed Affacton Green 409-92175 112-92175 116
- 9790200231 NRC Into Notice 97-015, 'Delicant Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Muchair Power Plants' "
  MARTINAT T 97/03/24 Consolidated Educatic Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 82257-055-
- 8703218034 Comments on proposed NRC GL. "Loss of RC Inventory & Associated Po-lerital for Loss of Emergency Megation Functions While in Shatdeen Condition." WALT,TD Caroline Power & Light Co. 62FR7575 00006 97/03/14 NRC No De-tailed Affiliation Green 2pp 92210 286-92210 297
- 8782216065 Continent supporting proposed GL to SG tube map techniques.
  WALT.T.D. Carolina Power & Light Co. 61FR66116 00004 97/03/14 NRC No De-layed Affligation Greek 2pp. 92210 288-92210 286
- EF95218234 PHC-8-97-017 on 970312, beenede reported employee colleges anelts First Ad administered unit antibidance arrived Employee transported to Appling County General Hoop in Sadely (SA 6, pronounced doed Autopay will be performed CARRICONA Region 2 (Foot 820201) 97/09/13 19 92/246/282-92/246 282-92
- 9769250976 PHO-IV-97-016 on 970220,/cornece commissioned plant shutdown as required by TS 9.0-3 Licensee requisited enforcement decretion with interest TS enrend, allowing previously conducted tests State of WA will be informed of event. JOH4STON, G. REFLOGLE, G. Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/09/21 1p 92275 056-92275 056
- 8703280883 Comment apposing proposed GL, "Loss of Reactor Coolant Inventory & Associated Potential for Loss of Emergency Megation Functions White in Shahdown Condition."
  STENDER D.F. Wission & Street, 62FR7075 00006 87703/17 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 4pp 92244-244-92244 247
- 9763286149 PNO-III-67-028 on 970320,notified NRC of minimum duringly gauge imming during transport Licenses informed NRC, Arborne Expess, Septile, WA will conduct physical septile in addition to tracking to locate device on 976324 NRU-NY, BHILLUPS, MP Region 3 (Poet 820201) 97/03/26 1p 92275 136-92275 138
- 97032801831 informs that comments on GL 62FR7909 addressing assurance of sufficient net positive section head for ECC & contenument heat removal pumps will be automated by 970521
  MCDEPLOU, Nuclear Energy Institute (formerly Nuclear Rights & Resources Council 62FR7906 00001 97709719 MEYER, D.L. Rules & Oneclives Review Branch (Post 920323), 10 92244 340-92244 340
- 9765260206 PNO-III 97-027 on 970321, rotification of restricted access to contaminated facilities made NRC Region III receipting keintee investigation. w/assistance from Region I lefe on prefumery notification reveleved w/localess rigit.

  CAMERONJ., PRELIDEAM Region 3 (Poet \$20201) 97/05/25 2pp 92275 166-
- 8783286064 PNC-III-97-029 on 970326,notified Commonwealth of PA,Dept of Environ Resources of conteminated scrap metal incident True Temper Hardware stall had two rolls unprocessed conteminated street at Rockly PS/KURA D.A., MADERA,J.R. Region 2 (Poel 820201) 97/09/27 2pp 92312 133-92312 134
- 878228640 PNO-8-97-019 on 970927 portable Struton & demonstration und from Chorn-Nuclear System meeting valve Unknown how or where valve dislodged NRC Region 1.8 EPA contacted PARALEX, A Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/25 1p 92312 273-92312 273

## MISC PUBLIC DOCUMENT MODE MEDICALIAMEDAS

- 8795848289 Extends evolution to participate in symposium entitled, "Global Fisale Matta Sauston Nuclear Terrorism & Response form Governmente & Private Section" held 970304 of Learney Conference Cor GALLICOCIAL Georgetown Lawr. Westengton, DC 97702705 HAUGHWEY,C NRC-No Detailed Affiliation Gaven 12pp 91972 347-91972 356
- PROBLETSES Act record of 970131 for in response to 970113 order profeting JR Byrum from engaging in or exercising control order individuals engaged in RFIC-formed activities for partid set forth in order LEBSERIANU, Ofto of Embrowment (Post 870413) IA-96-101 97/09/03 SYMUNU R Affiliation Not Assigned 2pp 91945 161-91945 152
- \$708000278 Transcript of 970205 verbalen proceedings re-public forum. Pp 2-150 Suppporting documentation uncil \* NRC - No Ostaled Affanton Gwon 97/02/05 150pp 91984 095-91984 215

# HNCSA STRATEGIC ASSESSMENT PAPERS

9812270684 Comments on DSI-22 to HLW & LLW research SILBERISERS\_M Affiliation Not Assigned FACA, 66/12/12 THE CHARMAN Com-researches (Poet 750118) Gpp 81247 340-91247 346

## HUNGS HURSO REPORTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

- 9909120919 Forwards Appendices to drigh PSER for MHTGR \$4UREG-1338) CUAY,T R 98/09/09 Public Document Branck 1p 92148 001-92150 304
- -8783169967 NUREG-1336 V02 "Prespphesion Selety Evaluation Report for Mediater High-Temperature Gas-Cooled Reactor (JAPTGR)," advanced copy of final net Volume 2 Appendices.

  " Defice of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (Post 841001) 86/29/30 1,031pp 82148 002-92150 304

8011290343 SECY-96-242 Informe Contrinsion of staff approach to allow use of ray ac-criteri source form described in NUREG-1465, "Accident Source Torres for Light-Water Nuclear Power Plants," in design-been analyses for operating nuclear power plants
TAYLOR\_IM Old oil the Executive Director for Operations 98/11/26 17pp 92217-049-92217-065

- \$792859318 SECY-97-023 Forwards Abnormed Occurrences FY99 & "Rept to Congress on Abnormed Occurrences," final dusti THOMPSON/H L. Ofc of the Enecutive Director for Operations 97/01/28 97pp 922(7.065-922)7.192
- 9799390192 Application for amonds to holenate NPF-97,NPF-68,NPF-72 & NPF-77,from current TS to intercred TS contestent w/NUREG-1491,Rev 1, "STS W Plants," did Apr 1996
  TULDN,T J Commonwealth Edwar Co. 97/02/24 Decument Control Branch (Decument Control Deak), 4pp. 92154 001-92157 259
- 9799909107 Proposed (eigh speca changing TS from current TS to improved TS con-sistent w/MUREG-1431, Rev 1, "STS W Planta," dtd Apr 1985 " Consticutivesith Edeon Co. 87/02/24 600pp 92154 005 92155 339
- 4703-170220 Proposed lech specifieding conversion to improved TS to be consisterost/reszer Proposed rech aparagonisang contrared in argument and w/MuREG-1431 "Commonwealth Educon Co 97/02/24 600pp 92155 940-92157 299
- STRICTURE NURSEG-0750 V44 NOS NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION IS-SUANCES FOR MOVEMBER 1996 Pages 229-314 \* Office of Information Resources Management (Post 890205) 97/01/31 95pp 91990 135-91940 229
- STREETHOLD NURSES/GR-0184 REGULATORY ANALYSIS TECHNICAL EVALUATION HANDBOOK Final Report \*\* Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 97/01/31 268pp 91939 001-91939 269
- 9703090211 NURSG-1671 REFORMATION HANDSOOK ON INDEPENDENT SPENT FUEL STORIAGE INSTALLATIONS RADDATZMIG, WATERSMID Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Saleguards 987 12/91 140pp 91940/001-91940 134
- 9709090827 Confirms & makes publicly available voluntary mitabwee in progress & will be completed by 991018 to elembly & correct FSAR decrepancies TERRY, C.L., WALKER, R.D. Texas Ublines Electric Co. (TU Electric) TXX-47049 97/05/21 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Death 4pp 91951 356-91951 359
- 9709040901 Advises that improved Tech Space submittals have been temporarily defeated 8 achedities for submittals are under evaluation.
  OFHANDONLIP Violente Power (Vegene Becanc & Power Co.) 97-091 97/02/26
  Document Costrol Brauch (Document Control Deat) 2pp 91958 367-91858 358
- 9793040073 Comment on NRC draft NUREQ 1500, "TPE Program Parapactives on Re-actor Selety 6 Plant Performance, Vots 1 & 2 " Comment provided to enhance accura-cy of NUREG.per request." TAYLORG J. South Caroline. Sectinc. & Gas. Co. 61FRB5248 00001 97/02/17 DRCRUN, M. Office of feudier Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 2pp 91945 001-
- 8780840077 Comment expooring Draft NURIEG-1556,vol 1 to NRC identifying relative risk of stated devices & license application.

  MANCUSO,W Afflation Not Assigned 619751729 00003 97/02/10 VACCA,P Dwission of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 5pp 91945-016-91945-021
- \$702040663 Forwards MUREG/BR-0240, "Reporting Salety Concerns to NRC" W/o end HOLONICH,J.J. High-Lavel Winte & Uranium Recovery Projects Stench (MASS 940400) 97/02/28 Affiliation Not Assigned 1p 91979 349-91979 349
- 6703650177 Forwards documentation collected to support NUREQ-1636, "Ingestion of P-32 at MIT,Cambridge,MA,Identified on 950619" 9FGEL,C Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Date, Director 97/01/17 DAVIS,WE Information & Records Management Branch (Post 890627) 17pp 92061 001-92089 204
- -\$203080545 PNA-82-002 on 820206 State of Rf enformed NRC of 820205 ingestion of as much as \$50 u.C. P-32 labeled adversaries traphosphate Caused by commitment on divertion's function tridependent state & unw investigation being conducted BOLLINGLIA Office of State Programs (Pre 870413) \$2/02/05 1p 92089-200-92086-218
- -951 1090902 Menuel Chapser 2800, "Matta Imp Program"
  \* NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 95/04/17 35pp 92098-290-92098-324
- 6703060159 Summany of 920122 meeting 104 of Rederion Protection Committee of platforation of estimate/retroit engineering approved authorizations & reviewed of suchorizations.

  \* Missaichusetta Institutes of Technology, Cambridge, MA 32/07/22 Missaichusetta Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 32/07/22064 309
- etrosees te Summery of 920424 meseng 106 of Radietica Protection Committee Neme decuseed, fasted \* Massachusens leatine of Technology, Cembrolge, MA 92/04/24 Massachusetta Institute of Technology, Cembrolge, MA Spp 92084 310-92084 312
- -BPGGGBESTS Survey of 321201 meeting 107 of Radiotion Protection Committee Administratively approved authorizations, leited
   -Manuscrissetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA. 32712/01 Manuscrissetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA. 4pp 32004-322-92064-325.
- 6709060236 Suremany of 930413 meeting 106 of Redebon Protection Committee Minutes of meeting 107 were approved w/corrections to spelling of Pelinselo 5 Westod. \*\* Meetingsetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 93/04/13 Misseachusette Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 3pp 82364-32064-327.
- 6/703650239 Summery of 9/30823 Resting 100 of Payletion Protection Committee Manufee of messing 108 were approved w/leisted addition. \* Manuscritic Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 32/08/23 Basissachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 2pp 3/2084 3/28-9/2084 3/29.

- -67090503/17 Transcript of RK Burgees 9510/16 investigation interview \* NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 95/10/16 33cc 92062 290-92062 313
- -6703060354 Summary of 931027 meeting 110 of Rédisson Protection Committee Minuse of meeting 100 were approved as precented "Massachusetta Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 93/10/27 Massachusetta Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 3pp 92084 330-92084 332
- 8709050800 Informs that \$50614 student re P-32 whereif contamination at MT being swestigated by independent team from NRC GLENRU NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 95/10/17 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 3pp 92061 040-92081 043
- 9709060262 Submete proposed resolutions to questions submitted as renewal applica-tion for houses SAM-666.
  MASSE F. Manuschusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA. TAO L21667. 93/ 10/12 ADAMSM Despon of Fuel Cycle Suffey & Safeguerds (Fost 930207). 2pp. 82084-335-62084-334.
- -8780662270 Forwards RAI re-901025 application requesting renewal of license SNIA RMI W/o ench ADMAIS,T Division of Fire! Cycle Salety & Safeguerds (Post 930207). TAC L21687 93/06/19 MASSEFX Massachusens Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 7gp 92084 336-62084 338
- -6789650271 Transcript of 851017 Incident Investigation Town Miceting Pp 1 93 W/re-letted info \* NRC No Detailed Allighton Gaven NRC-976 95/10/17 151pp 92961-044-92061-190
- -6780868273 Summary of 840126 meeting 111 of Radiation Protection. Committee Manufect of insetting 110 were approved as presented.

  \* Manuschusette Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 94/01/26 Manuschusette Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 9809 92084 339-92084 550
- 103868275 Triumscript of 951018 interview of MS Gallandk NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 95/10/16 94ep 92081 253-92061 336
- -\$703\$6\$279 Transcript of 951018 interview of D King W/related into. Radiation worker registration forms entit \* NRC - No Debated Affiliation Given 95/10/16 207pp 92061 337-92062 165
- --BYDGBERGEO Summary of 940524 meeting 112 of Radiabon Protection.
   Committee fairules of meeting 111 were revenued.
   Adjectaclousetts inspirate of Technology, Cambridge, MA. 84/05/24 Massachusetts restaile of Technology, Cambridge, 34A. 13pp 92054 351-92065 909.
- -8703888282 "Sris Environ Rept for Period of January -December 1993"

  \* Messachusette Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 94/03/31 13pp-92065-004-92085-016
- -970000034 Transcript of 951018 interview W/Y Li W/related arts
   NRC No Detailed Attitution Given 95/10/18 79pp 92052 204-92062 279
- 4703038236 Surmony of 941005 meeting 113 of Radiation Protection Committee Misules of inserting 112 were reviewed & accepted as presented \* Missechusetts Inserting of Committige, MA 94/10/06 Missechusetts (restricted of Technology, Cambridge, MA 10pp 92565 017-92065 026
- -6793958290 Summery of 952110 meeting 114 of Racinoon Prohibition Committee Naturales of Resting 113 were renetwed & accepted as presented "Measachusetta Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA, 95/01/10 Nessachusetta Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 35pp 92085 027-92095 059
- -0763098282 Surraminy of 950523 meeting 116 of Radiation Protection. Committee Ministry of meeting 118 were ninviewed 5 accepted as presented. \* Magestoriusets (institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 95/05/23 Messactwastiz (restitute of Technology, Cambridge, MA 101pp 92066-962-92965 189
- -6795088818 Requests MIT official positionum order for RT to assess modernt response actions GLEMMU, NRC - No Detailed Aliffering Given 85/10/20 MASSEF Manuschusetta Institute of Technology, Camibridge, MA (p. 92082-314-92082-314
- #749050599 Transcript of MS Galanek 951019 whervery in Carobridge, Macsachusetta Pp 1-18 Retailed into enci \* MPC No Detailed Allikation Given 95/10/19 20pp 92082:315-92082:334
- --BTOSCISEE Transcript of T Invanto 951019 interview in Cambridge.

  Missechusette Pp 1-19 Related into end

  \* NRC No Detailed Allbeiten Given 95/10/19 22pp 92082 335 92082 356
- -878086330 Transcript of HM Prosest 951019 Interview in Cambridge, Mestachusette Pp 1 27 Related wife end! " NRC No Debated Adhelion Guyan 96/10/19 Step 92082 357 92083 027
- -07890\$0339 Transcript of Y Li 951019 interview in Cambridge, Messachusetts Pp 1-96 Rolegod info ericl \* NPIC - No Detailed Afficiation Green 95/19/19 #00pp 92083-028-02983 128
- -8703080342 Transcript of Z Clain 851019 Interview in Combridge, MaximichuseRs Pp 1-48 Reistlied into end \* MRC No Celated Affiliation Green, 95/10/19 49pp 82083 129-82083 177
- -6709090947 Transcript of J Shori 957019 interview in Cambridge. Manachusetts Rp 1-7 Related into enci NPIC - No Detailed Affliction Green 95/10/19 32pp 92069 178-62063 211
- -9709060958 Transcript of Y Li 961020 interview in Centendge. Mesenchweitts-Pp 1-81 Rainted eric onci NRG - No Deletied Affiliation Green 95/10/20 85pp 92089 212 92082 256

- EXIST Transport of F Mason 951020 Interview of Combustics, Massachusette Poabon Green 95/10/20 63pp 92069-297-92064-002
- -\$7000000 Transcapt of Dt. Hees 961020 interview in Cambridge, Massachusetts Pp. 1-66 Pataled into each \* NRC No Detailed Allianon Given, 96/10/20, 61pp. 92084-003-92084-063
- #Total#0558 Transcript of S Totalgains 961020 interview is Cambridge, Massichusetts.Pp 1-32 Related into and \* HRCI No Deletied Alfhation Giron 95/10/20 35pp 92084 084-92084 117
- 4788658971 Insp. repta 36-00789/95-01,30-08177/95-01 & 30-21272/96-01 on 950305 Vicinion noted Major areas emperate/floareas organization,transing\_neerad eartist\_addition survey, reduction/event & transportation programs
  DOLDS\_K Region 1 (Post 880201) 30-08177/95-01 95/04/95 20pp 85084 118-
- #7699998# Triminosot of SY Hueing #61020 interview in Cambridge, Managaritherity Pp (-31 Related with errol \*\* NPIC No Detailed Affiliation Given #85/10/20 35pp 92064 173-92084 212
- 8783869486 Transcript of S Shankman 951102 errestigation informer in Rockville,MD Pp 1-46 W/retailed into \* NRC No Deleted Alfhebon Green 95/11/02 47pp 82055 005-92066 133
- -870ae69636 Foremots event repte concerning use of P-32 resulting in increients other than contempation for into KARACANNISS II Serguards S. Maris Program Br.Dw of CA.Saleguards 2 trap Programs, IE 96/07/25 SCHUMETER, J. Office of Nuclear Misterial Seriety & Sale-guards, 49pp 92066 134-82066 173.
- 6743258402 Trip rept of 951025 viet to left re splitting of unive semples reported by be from introducted w/ministe of 578 sCn of P-92 on 950614 Info particulty deleted MCFADDSIN\_I R. Region 1 (Post 820201) 95/11/02 GLENN, J E. Radiction Protec-ion & Health Education Branch (870413-94-127) 12pp 92006167 92086109
- -0703000479 Transcript of 951029 interview of W freet in Cambridge,NA Pp 1-31 Re-lated correspondence engl \* NAC No Detailed Affabrica Geven NAC-370 96/10/23 33pp 92066167-82065199
- -(703056-075 Transcript of 961023 everywee w/RLI McCunney in Cambridge,AIA Pp 1-26 Februard correspondence enci-\* NRC NO Detailed Affletion Gaven NRC-579 96/10/23 25pp 62065-200-82065-227
- -8709080478 Transcript of 951023 Interview W/J Yendh in Cerebridge,MA, Pp 1-23 Re-lated correspondence and 18 New MRC-370 98/10/22 25pp 92085 228-92085252
- #10000005 Transcript of H. Karagiannia & S. Petejohn 951195 interview in RockelleAMD Pp 1-30 W/related info \* MRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 96/11/06 47pp 92068-220-92068-254
- 4793990697 Transcript of P Baranowski 951105 interview in Rockville,MD Pp 1-12 W/ Moneys (Post 750119) 95/11/06 13pp 92068 255-92088 269
- -4703050616 Transcript of P Lohaut & R Bargest 951108 effervety in Rocketie MD Pp 1-17 W/helated mfo \* NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Seven 95/11/05 17pg 82055 270-92065 291
- -4703066517 Transcript of J Luberno 951107 investigative intervent in Regional AND Pp.
- PC No Detailed Alfillation Given 95/11/07 203pp 92058 292-82059 096 -8783988085 Transcript of 951023 whenhelv w/J Ring in Cambridge,MA. Pp 1-22 Relat ed correspondence enci " 19RC - No Detailed Attitution Green NRC-970 95/10/23 25pp 92085 253-12085.27
- 0225 Transcopt of 951023 withvoor w/K Wented in Centralguida, Pp 1-
- 9796969227 Transcript of 961023 interview w/HF Hermond in Cambridge,MA Pp 1 34 Related correspondence and \* NRC \$4 Detailed Affiliation Given NRC-870 95/10/23 56pp 92065 332-82066 007
- -6765060229 Transcept of 951023 interview w/G Sirr in Cambridge,MA Pp 1-28 Rober ad correspondence and \* NRC No Detected Afficience Given NRC-870 96/10/23 \$2pp 92085-006-
- -8703080236 Transcopt of 951023 internets w/J Estelle in Cambridge,MA 9p 1 27

  1 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gaven NRC-370 95/10/23 26pp 92065040-2006-067
- -6783666344 Transcript of 961023 interview w/DE Houseman in Cembridge MA. Pp 1-46 Related correspondence and " AFIC No Detailed Adminion Given NRC-370 96/10/23 4/pp 92086-086-92086-106
- -0793090559 Advese that IAW agreement between J Glenn & I. Robinson, records col-lected & membered by IT will be excellable to DI on as-needed beas. JORIGARD E. Office for Analysis & Evidence of Countstant Osta Desclar 86/10/ 23 CAPUTO,S P Old of Investigations (Post 390201) 1p \$2000 110-82086 110

- -E700000297 "For comment" seue of draft reg gade, linek DG-0005, "Apptications for Licenses of Broad Scope"
  " Ciffice of Nacional Regulatory Research (060720-941217): 94/10/31 61pp 92006 325-82067 005
- 1789090384 Notification of 951025 monthing w/MIT in Storton,MA, to discuss investiga-tion into inposition of sudfoscieties mad by MIT reasesther Related correspondence entil SCHENOLD NHIC No Detailed Arthuran Green 1-95-52 95/19/24 GLENN,J NHIC -No Detailed Arthurbon Green 195pp 92088 911-92085 259
- ■BYRSQUEERS Responds to 951017 for se reported mister of 578 MCI of 92P by respondent for center research. LTSTER, ID. Messachweetts Institute of Technology, Certandos, MA. 957-99/24 MARTIN, TT NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given, 2pp 1/2065 257-62095 255.
- -676386276 Rev 3 to neg guide 10.005, "Skil Rawew Flert for Applications for Li-denses of Stood Scope" Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (\$80720-841217) 94/08/30 105pp 92087 039-92087 133
- identification PNO-NT-95-03 on 951025,ITT completed stated orante phase of investiga-in & conducted and imposes with remains A conducted and mosting w/komene GLJ Incodert Investoption Team 95/10/25 to 92006 259-92006 259
- 49703080907 Discusses issue of superhability of 32P intake
  MASSEF Manuschusetts Institute of Technology, Cemondos, MA. 95/10/23
  BLENN,J NRC No Dotated Affiliation Gaven 2pp 82086 260-92086 261
- 6783868291 Forwards receipt logs or packages delivered to Townegawa lab from 950807-850819 (CALANEKAN Fagori 1 (Poel 820201) 95/11/08 ULFSCH,B Region 1 (Poel 820201) 21pp 62086-089-92589 150
- -6783662269 Transporpt of final expt of 961206 mordent investigation in Combinings, NA, Pp 1-51 Wireland orfo \* NRC No Detailed Affliction Green 96/12/08 54pp 92069 161-92069 204
- -9703690317 Transcript of 961026 RT MIT 4ext intervens in Boston,MA. Pp 1-24 Related Observation of the control of the co
- -9709080316 Ponvarde evense observed from NMED 8 NUDOCS re-deliberate information external contestimation of radioactive staff that occurred at power plants 5 Isolates BARAMOWSKY, P Office for Analysis 5 Evaluation of Operational Data, Director 95/19/19 NUBMI, S Office for Analysis 5 Evaluation of Operational Data, Director 6pp 92/058 174-92/065 186
- 4701000130 Ray 1 to reg guide 10 005, "Applications for Type A Licenses of Broad Regulatory Research (860720-841217) 80/12/31 2300
- -6709050335 "For comment" news of draft rev 2 to reg guide 10:005, test FC 408-4, "Guide for Preparation of Applications for Type A Libertus of Scood Scope" Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (850720-941217) 65/02/29 25pp 32067157-82087197-80
- cript of 961031 MIT incident investigation Team inferview of CJ Paperatio Pp 1-41 W/related and Paperation NRC-388 95/10/31 45pp 92097184-92097228
- 9709890969 Transcript of 951021 MET Incident Investigation Team Interview of J Depter Pp 1-74 W/Indiated info \* NRC No Detailed Affiliation Swen NRC-388 98/10/21 90pp 92087 229-92087 308
- -9709190131 "Required Procedures for Rackahon Protection"

  \* Manuschusetts Institute of Technology Cardwidge MA 63/95/31 34pp 32081 191-92081 252
- 195 Transcript of J Murray 951022 interview in Centinoge, Newschusetts.Pp 1-16 Related w/o enci \* NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 95/18/22, 18pp. 82984.213-42984.308
- —e793108232 Surmoury of 920722 meeting number 106 of Redition Protection. Committee fallenths of 108th interlang were approved as presented. \*\* Messachusetta Institute of Technology, Cambridge, NAA 92/07/22 Messachusetta (redruis of Technology, Cambridge, NAA 92-27/22 Messachusetta (redruis of Technology, Cambridge, NAA 92-27/22 Messachusetta.
- \*3787808898 Summary of 850405 meeting 115 of Radieton Protection Committee Minutes of 1148) meeting were renered & accepted as presented ev/correction on pp 2 of Langer to Langer \* Massaghusetis Institute of Technology, Cambridge, NA 95/04/05 Meseachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, NA 2pp 92085-000-42085-061
- HITOS180282 Abinavelled telling of convenuestations noted per gragners menu requests " NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gazen, 95/11/03, 147pp. 92087-909-92080-064
- B78086848 MIGREG-1021 R08 OPERATOR LICENSING EXAMINATION STANDARDS FOR POWER REACTORS \* Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (Post 941001) 97/01/31 480pp 81983 091-
- #78/#6#6026 Informs that on 970122,MFIB met to consider proposed first MAPEP replica NE Agreement State Program Program found to be adequate to protect public health & safety but needs improvement & compatible w/MFIC program THOMFSOM, ILL Offs of the Emousine Director for Operations: 87/02/12 THOMAS,D Nebrasia, State of Spp 91970 230-81870 353
- 8793855036 "Integrated Mell Performance Evaluation Program Review of M Agreement State Program for 970715-19" " NPC: No Detailed Affiliation Given 87/02/03 118pp 91970 236-91970 353 nge Evakuakon Program Review of Nebrasika

- Mésseous Comments en draft NUREG-1567, "Std Review Plan for SF Dry Storage Facettee," del Oct 1986 MELLOR,R.A. Vantes Asomic Electric Co. 61FR57936 00002, 87/02/27 Dwisson of Freedom of Information & Publicationia Servicia (Post 140714) 16pp 91986 180-81886 186
- \$79088125 Submets onto that will be added to clarify bases for TS surveillance 4.6.0.5 c Changes agree w/NLFEG-1435,rev 1 KRAFT\_E.6 Constrointellath Edition Co. ESK-97-923 67/02/24 Sociament Control Branch (Cocament Control Deek) 3pp 82012 352-93012 955
- 87030801908 Comment on solice of restance & availability of draft NUREG-1567.
  "Standard Review Plan for Spant Fuel Dry Storage Facilities." NUREG should provide reasonable reaght into regulatory revolve process for applicable.
  NEUSONA-P. Nuclear Energy Instatts (formerly histories Mgms & Resources Council) 51FR57828 00003 97/02/25 MEYER, D.L. Derson of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714) 107pp 91969 141-91969 247
- 9709080888 Comment on NRC draft NaRES-1600, "PE Program Respective on Rescutor Balety & Rest Performance,Summery Rept"
  NYSRS,L.W. Centenor Energy B1FR66248 00002 97/02/25 Office of Administration, Operator (Post 840714) dop: 91870 002-81870/007
- 9703680277 Comment on draft NUPEG 1667 in SRP for spent insides fuel dry storage feather.

  HAGERSJ Energy, Dept of 61FR67926 00001 97/02/26 Owision of Information 6 Publications Services (Post 940714) 14pp 91969 111-91969 124
- EFECTION III Noticelion of 970327 meeting w/util at Port Sitten/AS to decreas applica-tion of MUREG-1465, "Academi Source Terms for Light-Water NIPPs," to pilot program for plant DONOHEW, IN 97/03/04 SECKNER, JN 400 B1897 354-91997 357
- 8795199995 Provides supplemental into re-times ratel requests VG-2,LP-RR-2 & CRD-RN-3 MCCCRMICKIM J. Nagara, Moheek Power Corp. NMP10, 1169, 97/02/28. Opcurrant Control Branch (Document Control Death). 2pp. 92949-324-42048-325
- ETHICHORESO NUREGICE-6161 RO1 A PLICIT APPLICATION OF RISK-INFORMED METHICOS TO ESTAGLISH INSERVICE INSPECTION PRIORITIES FOR NUCLEAR COMPONENTS AT SURRY UNIT 1 NUICLEAR POWER STATION VO.T.V. PHANLIK K. GORES F Division of Engineering Technology (Post 941217) FM 8-2280 PHNL-9020 97/02/28 74pp 82027 244-92027 317
- 9709100234 NURIEG/CR-6493 DOSES TO THE HAND DURING THE ADMINISTRA-TION OF RADIOLABELED ANTIBODIES CONTAINING Y-90,TC-604L1-31, AND LU-BARBERLO E Minnesota Linv of Minnesocie, MN CARSTENIA L. NAURIND G L Brockhavin National Laboratory FIN L-1284 BNL-NUREG-52510 97/02/28 Drudon of Regulatory Applications (Post 941217) 80pp 92035 235-82035 294
- 8703188227 NURSS-1545 EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR COMMUNICATIONS-RELAT-ED CORRECTIVE ACTION PLANS
  \*\* Office of Nuclear Registers (Post 941001) \*\* Develor of Systems: Technology (Post 941207) 87/02/22 68pp 92020-240-9220 308
- 1703100236 NJREG-0804 V21 N03 FEGULATORY AND TECHNICAL REPORTS (AB-STRACT INDEX JOURNAL) Complished For Third Cularier 1986, July-September \* Deaton of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Poel 940714) 97/02/ 26 41pp 2010-309-3010-319
- 8703169253 NJJHETA/CR-8446 FRACTURE TOUGHNESS EVALUATIONS OF TR304 STANLESS STEEL PIPES W. WILKOMSKI, G. M. Estade Mamoral Institute, Columbus Lubertures. FRI D-2050 BM-2194 97/02/26 Divisor: of Engineering Technology (Post 941217) 118pp 92062 925-92062 340
- 9703190389 NUREG/CR-6629 VALIDATION OF TECTONIC MODELS FOR AN INTRA-PLATE SEISMEC ZONE, CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA WITH GPS GEODETIC CATA TALWAMAP, KELLOGG, J.N., TRENKAMP, R. South Carolina, Uray of, Columbia, SC RIN G-2619 97/02/29 Division of Engineering Technology (Post 641217) B4pp 92016 290-92016 352
- \$703180268 NUREC/CR-6538 ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT PROPOSED LI-CENSE RENEWAL OF NUCLEAR METALS, INC CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS MALLER R. L. EASTERLY, C.E. LOMBARDUDA, Out Ridge Misorial Laboratory Fin J-5064 (97/02/28 Devision of Industrial & Medical Mudbar Salety (Post 670729) 55pp 82020 162-92020 25e
- 8783140872 NUFIEG/CP-0164 PROCESDINGS OF THE CNRA/CSM WORKSHOP ON STEAM GENERATOR TUBE (INTEGRITY IN NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS DESPOKS,D R. Argonna National Laborationy FIN W-6168 AML-96/14 97/02/28 Dna acon of Enganesing Technology (Point 941/217) 82696 D01 92027 243
- 9703110129 Forwards in provided LER 97-001-05 for occurrence involving surveillance testing 8 http://www.netsinon.com/standard TSe in Sen Onoine Nuclear Generaling Station, Units 2 8 3 KRIEGER, W. Southern California Edison Co. 97/03/03 Document Control Granch (Document Control Deek) 1p 92189 283-92189-272
- 9709190877 Provides suppl who for TB change request 192 proposing to modify T8 Section 15.9.3, "ECCS, Aucting Cooling Sys, Air Recirculation Fen Cooling & Contaminatin Spray" to incorporate ACTs sential to NJ, PEC-1-183, Pay 1
  JOHNSON D F Wiscoman Ecotion Provinc Co NPL 87-072 97/03/05 Document Control Granch (Document Control Granch (Document Control Cost)

  2pp. 92125 146-92125 147
- 8789120184 Thristenth partial niticomes to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made available in PDP POWELL,R. Christon of Freedom of Information & Publications Geneces (Post 940714) 97/03/01 SBEDER,N.S. Debenose & Planation 24pp 82284 001-92287 173
- 8708180414 Sefery evaluation supporting proposed rov & associated gathlosistic Proposed EAL rev for plant consistent w/gardance provided by NUREG-0884.8 elizações deviations: 3 98/08/08 2gp 92287 027 92287 026

- -9809190109 Requests PR publication of motion of consideration of steadage of anomals to Joseph St. Rep. 16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for historic per request re.G. 89-01 & NUFEG-1901 re.CDCM NOPING, A.Propert Denotorate Hz. TAC M85767 93/03/05 NRC No Detailed Ad-
- -9401190185 Submits Individual Plant Exem in accordance w/GL 69-20, "Individual Plant Exem for Service Accordent Vulnembridges 10CFR50 540)" & NUREG-1385, "WE Cluderice" NORRIGJA Project Descripte 8-2 TAC M74674 94/01/04 BERKOW,H N. Project Descripte 8-2 5pp 82294 334-92294 306
- -9912140362 Requests PR publication of nation of consideration of seasons of amend to bostones OPF-67 it NPF-16 & proposed NSHC determination & opportunity for hearing on 931055 request to change 13.4.6.1.2 a consistent w/NURSG-1432 NORRSJJA Propert Detections In2 TAC M66316 93/12/09 NMC No Detailed Affiliation Green 4pp 92264.315-92264.316
- 6494650049 Requests FR publication of notice of insurance of emergia 127 & 66 to homeon DPR-67 & MPF-16 Amends change TS 4 6 1 2 s, "Contemment Leakage Surveillance Requirements" to be connected to 4 (2 s) MREG-1-62 NORRELLA Project Directorate #2 TAC MRES18 94/03/30 MRC No Detailed Af Riston Green 2pp 12286 128-62286 127
- -8602140422 Progresse FR publication of notice of ceruance of amend 71 to increase NPF 16 Amend will upgrade TS 3/4716 for main feedbacker into election valves to be consistent w/MURES-1432 140PHS, JA Division of Reactor Projects (/// (CRPE) Post 541001) TAC M90027 95/02/08 NRC No Debated Affairbon Given 1p 92286013-92285013
- -9481190802 Informs that public meeting set be field on 940202 5, 03 to decure proposed generic Brisuppi & draft NUREG-1452 re gardence on developing acceptable inservice testing program.
  NCRRISJA Project Directorate II-2 GL-69-04 94/01/10 GOUDGERGUH Florida Power & Light Co. 3pp. 92264 337-92254 339.
- ST03120209 NURSEA/CP-0157 VD1 PROCEEDINGS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH WATER REACTOR BAPETY INFORMATION MEETING Plenery Season, high Burrup Rusi, Continement and Structural Aging MCONTELECINES, Brookterven National Laboratory Fin A-3965 97/01/31 Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 357pp 82077 003-92077 359
- 9703120278 NURSEQ/CP-0157 VO2 PROCEEDINGS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH WATER REACTOR SAFETY INFORMATION MEETING Reactor Pressure Vision Embettement And Thermal Amending Reactor Vision Lower Head Integrity And Evaluation And Projection of Steam Generator tube MONTELEONE,S Brockfarver Material Laboratory FIN A-3986 97/02/26 Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 444pp 92075/001-92076/060
- P780 (2022)5 NUMES/CP-0157 VOS PROCEEDINGS OF THE TWENTY-FOURITH WATER REACTOR SAFETY INFORMATION MEETING PRA And HRA, And Probabilists; Switzer Neggro Agabetrary And Science Sarry Cotions MCNTELECKES & Brockfervery National Laboratory Fin A-5968 97/08/29 Office of Nacional Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 160pp 92076 061-92076 256
- 9763130178 Comment on draft NURIEG 1960, "WE Program Perspectives on Residor Salety & Plant Performance " TUCNIAN,M S Date Power Co 61FR65246 00003 97/03/03 Rules & Dissolvés Reserve Branch (Post 320325) App \$2069.204-92069.207
- 9780130315 Comment on that NUREG-1567, "SRP for Spect Fuel Dry Storage Facility Best T MELLOR, R.A. Yerkee Atomio Electric Co 61(FR57862 00004 87/02/27 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 18pp 92069 229 92069 244
- ETRECTORS NURSEG-1536 STANDARD REVIEW PLAN FOR DRY SPENT FUEL STOR-AGE SYSTEMS Final Report.

  \*\*Coffice of Nuclear Meternal Safety & Safeguards #7/01/31 178pp 92107 104 92107 261
- \$703140120 Chausese NUREG/CR-6414, "Piping Benchmark Problems for Westing house AP500 Standardzed Plank".

  JACKSON,C-T 97/06/11 MIGHTYRE,B A Westinghouse Electric Corp 2pp 82118156-92116 160
- \$783148145 Forwards NUFIEG-1532, "Final TER for Proposed Revised Recionation Plan for Allias Corp Mobb MMLSource Night Lograes SUA 817" HOLONICHUJ J. High-Level Weste S. Unimum Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) 97/03/05 BLUBAUGHT Allias Corp 205pp 92197-025-92197 227
- \$793479064 Application for emission to became MPR-2 3 MPF-8,review TS 3/453 re-contaminant polytron visited burealisade requirements MPR-2 in MPREY,D Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 87/08/07 Decument Control Exanch (Document Control Death 2pp. 92135 336-82138 347
- 87891788217 NURSIG-1275 V12 OPERATING EXPERIENCE FEEDBACK REPORT Association Of Spert Ruel Cooling REARRAJ G., JONES, W.R., LAMK, G.F. Omeion of Balety Programs (Poet 870413) 87/02/28 48pp 92131 199-92131 247
- #748174299 MUREG/CR-6369 (PIRG-2 TASK 1 PIPE SYSTEM EXPERIMENTS WITH CIRCUMFERENTIAL CRACKS IN STRAIGHT-FIPE LOCATIONS Final Report September 1981 November 1986 SCOTT, OLSONE, MARSCHALL C Bethelle Mensonal Inetitate, Columbus Laboratories FIN D-2080 BMI-2187 97/02/28 Division of Engineering Technology (Post 941217) 363pp 82129-901-92129-363
- 9740170545 NUREG-0750 V44 NOS NUCLEAR FIEGULATORY CONMISSION IS-SUANCES FOR DECEMBER 1998 Pages 215-492 \* Office of Information Resources Management (Post 890205) 97/02/28 12590 92129 222-92126 346
- 978977997 MUREG/CR-8096 REASSESSMENT OF SELECTED FACTORS AFFECT-ING BITING OF MUCLEAR POWER PLANTS CAVIS R E, HANSON, A L, MUGAYI, V Grockneyer National Laboratory Filt B-8331 GRL-NUREG GR44 97/02/23 Devision of Systems Technology (Fost 841217) 117pp 92130 197-92130 313

- STORTFORM MURES/CR-8489 EXPERIMENTS TO INVESTRIATE DIRECT CONTAIN-MENT HEATING PRENCHENA WITH SCALED MODGLE OF THE CALVERT CLIFFS MUCLEAR POWER PLANT BLOCK HATTE, PLOPIN M., ALLENIN D. Bandin Melannal Listoralones FIN W-6162 SANDIS-2289 97/02/28 Division of Systems Technology (Post 94)217) 185pp 92130/001-92130/198
- \$703160679 Forwards entend 149 to license NPF-21,salety evaluation & FR notice Amend replaces,in entrety,ourset TS w/set of TS based on MUREG-1434,new license conducts 2 C SQ reflecting licenses constrained in reflection of TS COLDURAL TAC Me4225 97/05/04 PARISSHJ V Westengton Public Power Supply System 2pp 62144 001-92147 514
- 47(3)(9007) Amend 149 to become RPF-21 replacing in entirety current TS w/get of TS bead on NURSE-1494, adding new locates condition 1 C (30) reflecting because constitution in the indicates of TS representation to because controlled documents; CCLEUPR-(T 2, 197/03/04 1,000pp 182144 003-92140 340
- 9703190905 Staff requirements memo to SECY-95-242, Use of NUMEG-1465 Source Term at Operating Reactors." HOYLEJIC Office of the Secretary of the Communical 97/02/12. THOMPSONUH L. Dis of the Executive Director for Operations. 2pp. 82177 209-92177 219.
- 979398913 "Genero Aging Lessons Learned Database Interfere Program Union. Manual\*\* EDBOM.) L., PLITTON,M L. Ideho Netronel Engineering Leboratory 95/05/14 36pp 62177130-82177165
- 9703180175 Forwards comments on draft MUREG-1500, "Individual Plant Exam Program Perspectives on Reactor Safety & Plant Performance Summary Rept," per 981213 reguest. RUEGERG M Pacatic Gea & Electric Co DCL-57-042 97/05/10 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp 92190 345-92190 346
- 9703190206 Commission voting record on SECY-98-242, "Use of NUMEG-1468 Source Term of Operating Resolves" HOYELIC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/02/12 2pp 92177187-32177 197
- 4783188220 Notation vota response elect approving w/comments SECY-96-242, "Use of NUMICE-1468 Source Term at Operating Payeries."
  THE CHARMAN, JACKSORJA Commencemen (Post 780119) 87/01/16
  HOYLE,J C Office of the Secretary of the Commence 2pp 82177189-92177190
- -878398237 Noteton vote response wheat approving w/comments SECY-98-242, "Use of RUPES-1465 Source Term of Canadag Pascolors." Processor Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/01/15 HOYLE, IC Office of the Sacratary of the Commission Spp 82177 791-82577 192
- 6783168645 Notation vote response sheet approving.w/comments 9ECY-96-242, "Use of NURGIG-1465 Source Term at Operating Reactors." DICUIS,G.J. Commerceorers (Post 750119) 87/01/13 HOYLE,J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Comments on 92177 193-92177 193
- •7793168251 Notation vols response sheet approxing.w/comments SECY-98-242, "Ilise of NURSEG-1486 Source Term at Operating Pass/ops."

  NAZ,N.J. Commessioners (Post 7501189) 58/12/19 HCYLE,I.C. Office of the Secnetary of the Commission 1p 52177 184-52177 194
- 6793169258 Notehon vote response sheet approving.w/commonte SECY-89-242, 
  "Use of NURSES-1486 Source Yeart at Operating Reactors." 
  MCGAFFIGARIE Confirmationers. (Post 750119) 86/12/18 HOYLE,J C Office of the Secretary of the Confirmation in \$2177195-22177197.
- 9761198619 Comments on NRC Pokey & Procedure for Enforcement Actions, Pokey Statementum response to USEC Provincention Act. WCOLLEY,P.L. United States Sentiment Corp. (USEC) 82FR6877 00001 97703/14. Office of the Secretary of the Commence on 10pp 127100 001-92170 198
- 979319999 Commani. supporting. NURSG-1874 & NURSG-1877 re-draft standard noview plane on entitlies & Riemost qualifications & decommissioning funding assurance RAY,H B Southern California Edison Co 61FP88909 00001 97/03/14 Dodusting & Services Branch Cop 92451 353-92151 358
- 9793390919 Forwards documents for requisitory history AF65-1 is proposed rules 1007R170.3 171. "Proposed Rev of Feb Schedule 1009. Feb Recovery/F197" HOLLOWAY,C.J. Ottos of the Controller (Post 800209) AF85-1 001 87/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 5pp 92202-001-92202-333
- -974239993 Deposition particular gauge PSD seem under NURGG 1856 JACKBONUS NRC No Debated Afficiation Given AF58-1 019 97/02/06 HOLLOWAY/GJ NRC No Debated Afficiation Given 1p 82202 219-92202 219
- 8783398974 Constront supporting NRC draft SRPs on financial qualifications & decommendationing funding absurbnot & artificial.

  RYAN,T D Nuclear Energy Institute (formerly Nuclear Migral & Resources Council) of PROSCO 60002 977/05/17 HCYLE,J C Office of the Secretary of the Commension 16pp 52188 301-92188 315
- National Comment on Policy & Procedure for Enforcement Actions Policy Statement 94.PEG-1800(Jule 970212 EDGAR,JB Statement Corp. 62FF6677 00602 97/03/13 Office of the Secretary of the Commenton Spp. 92166 326-92186 330
- 8743360179 Forwards two 3-1/2 eich defeates containing DAIA demonstration & data files,part of work anaposated with NURES/CR-4189 Table describing lies encil Deterties not end COFFMANE Control. Instrumentation & Human Factors Branch (Post 941217) 97/ 03/14 ASHMORE,B Affiliation Not Assigned 2pp 92185 334-92196 395
- 9790399398 Comment on proposed rule re-policy & procedure for enforcement actions, policy electronery.

  KRILARUF M Nuclear Employ Institute (from erly Nuclear Migrat & Resources Council)

  827/98077 00003 87/99/14 Office of the Secretary of the Commission App

  92189 029-92189-039

- 9793209230 NURSG-0040 Y20 NO4 LICENSEE CONTRACTOR AND YENDOR IN-SPECTION STATUS REPORT Quarterly Report Occioes-December 1996 (White Book) \*\* Office of Nuclear Regulation (Post 944001) 97/03/81 154pp 92191 001-92191 165
- WINDOWS NUREG-1482 REGULATORY ANALYSIS ON CRITERIA FOR THE RE-LEASE OF PATIENTS ADMINISTERED RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL Prof Report. 80/MEIDERS. MCGURES A Disease of Regulatory Applications (Post 841217) 87/82/28 78pp 92181 166-82191 235
- 6760800270 BURREG-1508 FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT TO CON-STRUCT AND OPERATE THE CROWNFONT URANIUM SOLUTION MINING PROJECT, CROWNFOINT, NEW MEXICO DOMN. No. 40-6968 Frydro Resourom. RES | \*\*Overson of Waste Management (#MSS 946403) 2L54 NM4010-93-02 97/02/26 432pp 82192-001-82193-068
- PRESIDENTS NUMBER/CR-8425 VOZ DUCTILE FRACTURE TOUCHWESS OF MODIFIED A 302 GRADE B PLATE MATERIALS Data Records MCCARE D F., MANNESSCHAMOT, E., SKAMAR L. Ook Ridge National Laboratory PM 8-0119 CRNL-8622 97/09/28 Division of Engineering Technology (Post 941217) 800pp 92194-001-92195-310
- 9740304245 NUREG/CR-8474 PRELIMINARY PHENOMENA IDENTIFICATION AND RANKING TABLES (PIRT) FOR SEWR STARTUP STABLESTY ROHATGIJUS, CHENGJIS, KHANGH J. Broothevan National Laboratory FM L-2187 BINL-MUREG-82504 97705/31 Ownson of Systems Technology (Post 941217) 81pp 92196-001-92198-079
- 9703280304 Forwards AJ Spurger comments re draft NUREG-1580, "Individual Plant Exam Program Perspectives on Flaector Salety & Plant Performance" DRCUIN.M 97162/06 HDDGES.M W Division of Systems Technology (Pool 841217) 1p 82189 343-82169 361
- -9703200849 Forwards comments on draft variation of NUREG-1580,published by NRC in Nov 1996 in Nov 1986 SPURGINA J Affliction Not Assigned 97/02/18 DROUSN,M Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) Spp. 82189 944-92189-251
- 9709260318 Forwards comments re-draft NUMBG-1560, "IPE Program Perspectives on Reactor Safety 4, Parti Performance" HODGESAWW Diverson of Systems Technology (Post 941217) 97703706 VARIGALS A 1p 92004-316-42204-230
- -9703290329 Provides comments on NRC drief NUREG-1580 which documents magist gained through review of IPE TAY1CRG J South Caroline Section & Gas Co RC-97-0090 97/02/17 DROUIN,M Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Poel 941217) 2pp 92204 316-02204 324
- -0703200335 Promotes comments on draft NUREG-1660, "Individual Plant Exam-Program Programmes on Respotor Editory & Plant Performance Summery Rept." DROUIN,M. Cestamos Energy PY-CEL/REPt.2198-97/02/25 Office of Administration, Director (Post 940714) 6pp 92204-325-92204-330
- 9709290982 Comment on draft standard review place on antitrust & financial quebfice-tions & decommensoring striding casurance of 1FR68000,061297 KNOTTSJ 8, HORNAW A, TUTHMPSECTJ T.L. Winston & Staten & 1FR68399 00004 97/03/17 Docksting & Services Breigh 7pp 92210/300-92210/300
- 8703210133 Comment on M9C draft SRPs on entitled & Stenool qualifications & de-commensoring funding N9C allocké adopt some procedure to ellow non-substantive changes to bornes, just as correction of certain types parentiad w/o entend LEWS, DF Shaw, Pristman, Posts & Troybudge 61FR68309 00003 97/03/15 Dock-eting & Services Branch 7pp 92210 312-82210 318
- 9703340016 Comment on NURSES-1577 draft review plan re-power reactor learness \$-nancial qualifications \$. decommentum funding assumance ANDERSCHUR O: Northern Status Power Co. 61PR6309 00006 87/03/17 Office of the Secretary of the Commentum 3pp 82220 106-92220 110
- \$703250098 Monthly operating rapt for Feb 1997 for Means Yerfuse W/\$70317 for SALEYS J . HESERT J P Interes Yerkes Atomio Power Co Mill-97-65 97/02/28 5pp \$2252.086-92002.083
- 9703250196 Notification of extension of macronic test & 69 program second 10-Yr entervals Usi anticipate submitting third 10-Yr intervals 159 program 8, sesociated relating register during first quarter of 1998 for Unit 18 1998 for Unit 2 MILLER,MJ Bathroyn Gas & Bedrin Co TAC M4697 97/03/19 Dequatent Control Branch (Document Control Ceek) 2pp 92251 338 92251 339
- 9709260106 Comment on druft skil review plan on antifractUrges NRC to consider based comments in developing finel SRP on antifract WALT-TO Caroline Power & Light Co. SRP988899 00006 97/03/14 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 2pp 92244 260-92244 261
- 9703280135 Notice of amend to policy statement & procedure for enforcement enforcement conferences based on findings of decrimention HOYLE, I C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 61FR13906 97/03/17 11pp
- 9703289316 Provides Nr to decement change in util's commitments to exterly PUFEG-9737, Rection 1 C 2, 'Shell & Robel Turnover Procedures," per MRC request. SHELL,R H. Tennessee Valley Authority 97/09/20 Document Control Branch (Docu-ment Control Death, 4pp. 92253 549-92253 552
- 8703283325 Requests enforcement discretion permitting continued operation w/o completion of metrementation response time training as currently defined in TS for RPS.ECCS & postupion addustion metrumbritation.
  CAMPRELL,W R Caroline Power & Light Co. BSEP 97-0119 87/03/22 Document Control Branch (Document Control Data). 9pp 92263-222-92263-242

- 5765279166 Gabrista comments on NUREG/CR-6612,Vot 2, "Reedual Redioactive Con-tempation from Decommensioning Usere Manual,Draft for Review," per 570203 re-QUEST. GREENES, J.T. Division of Waste Management (NMSS 940403) 57/03/17 MCPRIB, B.M. Division of Regulatory Applications (Post 941217) 5pp 92268 877-92208 084
- 9763270183 Noeliczkom of meeting w/Nuclear Energy hashur on 970402 m RockylleU/D to discuss staff schwise & schoolule re SECY-96-242, "Use of NUREG-1465 Societa Term of Operating Resisters." ZALCMAN,8 97/03/21 MATTHEWS,D 8 4pp 92259 190-92259 198
- \$703290232 Requests reevaluation of NRC denial of Relief Request RR-12 based on extensited into BYRAALP G Pennsylvania Power & Light Co PLA-4537 97/00/21 Document Con-tred Brainsh (Document Control Deels) 6pp 92260 046-92260 035
- 9702980843 Documenta plant PSAR improvement imbalives re HRC enforcement policy rev\_PURGG-1600,0x1 851016
  PEVELER\_K E (E8 Ulaber Inc., (formerly love Electric Light & Power Co), NG-97-6514 97/08/21 2pp 92290 567-82290 558
- 878388888 Forwards RAI in Section 1 0 of 961204 submittal to intquest to convert our-rient Title for plant to be consistent w/intpetved Sid Title in RAIRES-1432,fley 1 DROMERICICA W TAC M67363 87/08/27 CRUSE.C H Befinnere Gest & Bearing Co 7pp 92276 121-92276 127
- 9703260867 Forwards two 8-1/2 mot deskettes contaming CAAA demonstration & data. New year are part of work associated w/NUPEG/CR-4199 & table describing flee W/ o excit. COFFMAN,F. Control, Instrumentation & Human Factors Branch (Post 941217) 97/ 03/11 ASHMORE,8 2pp 92262 211-92262 212

### ORG CORRESPONDENCE WITH OTHER CROAMERATIONS

- 8000118256 Forestric Aug 1989 monthly status rept on niternatures undersey in RES DIPALO,A.J. Regulation Development Branch (870413-941217) 88/08/01 Division of Technical Information & Document Control (Fire 670120) 65pp 92304 218-82304 283
- 8783030218 Informs that Sovernot W Weld submetted on behalf of Commonwealth of MA proposed Agreement behaven NPIC & MA under Section 274 of Atomic Energy Act of 1954,as emended RATHBURLOK Office of Commissional Affairs (Post 911117) CCS 97/01/15 MAHOREJ M Senals, Environment & Public World SCHAEFER D House of Pap., Every & Commerce KERRY, J.F. Senate 14pp 91884 221-91864.285
- \$783630272 Discusses etaius of performance essessment program phase is informatively plan consents of developing distilt assessment procedure & conducting prior assessments. HAISO-I-MEY-C-J. Office of Nuclear Material Setting & Safeguards 97/02/28 PARESELLO,C-J. Office of Nuclear Material Setting & Safeguards 1p 91982-2865-2907-1 000
- 8749040157 Forwards for public release memo did 970107 forwarding to Commession, A Auditten Study of "Sensor Management Process & Info Saste" BARRETT.J Incident Response Branch 97/01/29 Public Document Branch 1p 91946 287-41946-327
- -8701180037 Forwards A Anderson final rept, "Recommendations to Impreve Sensor Mgl Meeting Process."
  THOMPSORUM, Dic of the Executive Orector for Operations 97/01/07 THE CHARMANN, JACKSON,S A., ROGERS,K C. Commissioners (Post 750118) 4pp s1946 259-91948 327
- -8791100068 "Recommendations to Improve Serior Mystäesting Process." ANDERSON,A. Affiliation Not Assigned: 98/12/30 -689p-91946-262-91846-327
- 9703040858 NMC Info Nation 97-008, "Westimenses in Plant Specific Entergency Operating Procedures for Refilling Secondary Side of Dry Onco-Through SGs."

  MAATING Y 97/03/04 Consciedated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 9pp. 82035 203-
- \$70,0040330 MRC Into Nobce 97-007, "Problems Identified During Generic Lit 65-10 Closecut Ingos "
  SIARTINI,T T (EIN-96-049 97/03/06 Corecledated Edean Co of New York, Inc.
  14pp 92035 212-92036-225
- 8703089459 Normales TT Maria to serve as MRC representative on ANS Executive Conference Review Committee, per 970127 request to LJ Carlan MCRRISON.D.L. Orice of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 97/02/14 JEFF7805.J.D Amoscom Nuclear Society 1p 91900 354-91980 354
- \$700000449 Notification of \$70010 meeting in Rockvite,MD w/ASME to discuse ASME. Code Case 500 SAGCHUG 87/08/04 SHERON,BW 2pp 91999 958-91988 357
- \$7000\$0982 Notice of CMB review of info collection & existing of public comment. CRANFORD, G.F. Office of information Resources Management (Post 860205) 977-02/26 App 91981 272-91991 316
- 6761656564 Requiret for OMS review & supporting statement in neactor Operator & Servic Resolut Lucensing Training & Requisitiosium Programs Estimated respondent busion is 28,008 h. CRAIF-ORD, 6 F. Office of Information Resources Management (Post 800208). CMB 3160-0101 97/02/28 40pp 81991 278-91991 316
- 9709080421 Notice of CMB review of info collection & solicitation of public comment. CRAMFORD,Q F. Office of Information Resources Management (Post 800206) 97/ 02/26 43pp \$1984.210-01984.257
- 9703079913 Notification of 970319 meeting w/listed attenders in Roctvells/AID to discuss atwice especia of application for proposed presses list storage independent SF storage installation.

  1 Office of Inspirer Material Safety & Bafeguerds 97/03/04 Office of Nacion Meeting Safety & Safeguerds 1p 91997 349-91997 349.

- #793979070 Informs that Staff completed renew of Section 8.3 of DOE sept PRINL-1141B, "Rept on Evaluation of Tributh Producing Burnette Absorber Red Lead Test Assembly," 8 deceded to return security observance over facilities in question MAPPTRI, T.T. 97/03/05 SCHINKI, S.M. Ewegy, Dupt of Spp 91867-386-91967-380
- 8793119047 Forwards its Iron LA Elesa Iransmong FEMA, Region 1 rept for 870110,MSI-O-B KEMBQ,R P Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/25 PEISENEAUM,T C Northwest Uta-tes Service Co 3pp 92019 347-82019 360
- Lowellin support of Commonwealth of MA, affalte audiciogogi energency response tiens, allo-specific to plant. BUSAL A. Redent Energency Management Agency 97/02/11 MBLLER, H.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) 1p. 82019-350-92019-360
- -9709116677 "Exercise Rept," conducted on 970110 for Seabrook Nuclear Power Sta-Federal Emergency Management Agency 87/02/10 10pp 92019 351-92019 360
- \$703110364 Notice of pending NRC action to submit info collection request to Chills 9, solicitation of public comment in 100FR441, "Domestic Licensing of Source Mail" CRANECRO, G.F. Office of Information Resources Management (Post 860206) 0448-3150-0020 97763/10 35pp 92061-277-92061-311
- 703110265 Forwards correspondence transmitted via internet to J Zwolinalo from P Blanch during 970102-31 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR GLARICR J 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal) to 92106 901-92106 223
- 4745110205 Forwards news emicle, "Audit Adde to Checiens of NU," from 950101 Coultaint.

  Coultaint.

  Coultaint.

  Clusterin.

  Coultaint.

  Clusterin.

  Coultaint.

  Clusterin.

  Coultaint.

  Coulta
- -87931 90259 Forwards never arbote, "Business Group Starts New Yr on Whong Foot by Choosing B Fox as New Channey of Board of Develops," from The New London Day BLANCH, P. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/91/03 ZWOLINSK(J) A Zpp. 92108-008-92108-006
- -8703110829 Requests comments to meeting water from SFP & plant operator who committed apacto sellon 2 days of event.

  BLANCH,P. Afficient Not Assigned 87/01/03 ZWCLRSKQ,IA 1p 92109-007-
- -0765116272 Forwards notion of NFSC decommissioning investing for HMF on 970115 at Haddam-Kangareoriti High School Calebrank.

  BLANCH,P. Affeldon Not Assegned 97/01/07 ZWCUNSKU,J A. HARNON,J N. STRYKER,W.J. Cition of the Impentor General (Post 890417) 4pp 92106 008-
- 4793130297 Forwards M Casey editional, "A Non decision From NRC," from 970107 New London Day BLANCHEP Addition Not Assigned 97/01/07 ZWCLINSKI, J.A., HANNON, J.N MULLEY, S.A. Diffice of the Inspector General (Post 880417) Spp. \$2108.012-82108.014
- #F03110000 Decembe MYAPS decision to select Enterpy to run plant
  BLANCH P Although Not American 87/01/08 ZWOLINSKI, JA MULLEY, G.A.,
  STRYKER, W.J. Office of the Impector General (Post #80417) 10pp 92:106.015-
- -0703110308 Forwards comments by S Collect on NRC response to 10CFR2 205 pel-tion on plant reducing president BLANCHP Adhletion Not Assigned 2 205 97/01/06 ZWCLINSKL, A MRLLEY, S.A. STRYKER, W.J. Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) 3pp
- -8709110907 Notification of NRC meeting w/public on 970109 to discuss discussioning of HNP BLANCH P Affection Not Assigned 97/01/09 ZWOLHSKUJA MULLET BLANCH P Affection Not Assembled 97/01/09 ZWOLINSKI, I.A. MULLEY, G.A. Office of the Inspirator Cameral (Fook 690417) 1p. 62108 026-22108 028
- 9703190908 Requests 15 minutes to present stated issues to NRC during 970204 sheeting on NRYAPS.

  BLANCIUP Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/09 ZWCUMSKUJA. Spp. 92108.024-
- -9703120085 Forwards news article from 970105 Dow Jones News re exposure of con-liderated wheatestdower registed at Milespore BLANCH,P Arthuson Not Assignated 97/01/10 ZWCNIMSKI,A, HANNON,J N MINUSY,S.A, Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) 1p 92109.034-
- -8708130815 Forwards 970109 fir from S Johnson to S Jackson re NSC promotion of acceptance: a unitset of distribution of distribution of distribution generated as result of 800513 fir BLANCH, P. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/F1 ZWQLBSSKI, J.A. MALLEY, B.A. STRYIGER, W.J. Office of the temperator General (Post 880417) 11pp \$2106.035-92106.045
- -BLANCHP Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/11 ZWOLINSKU, A 19 82109 046-
- =8798125072 Forwards w/o comment,970105 for from 0 Lochtseum to 8 Collins re NRC response to 10CFR2 205 petition on Milletone Unit 1 reliueling practices Asks: # utility obligated under 10CR509 to inform NRC of error 8LANCHP Alfineton Not Assigned 2.206 97/01/12 ZWOLINSKUJA MULLEY/S A Office of the Inspector General (Fost 880417) 3pp 92106.047-

- --ETSS120065 Forwards news article, "Analyses Needed Setore Plent Clothek." from 970111 Coursel SEANCHP Affiliation Not Amegned 97/01/11 ZWOLINGKUJA, HAMMONUJN MANLEY/GA Office of the Inspector General (Post 860417) 3pp 82108 050-92108 052
- -6763129096 Forwards news release informing of B Kerryon appearance on 19ucher Safety bruse?" on 970120 SLANCH2 Affirmion Not Assigned 97/01/11 ZWOLINSKI, J.A. 4pp 92108.053-92108.059
- -8769128192 Formends pages 424-425 of 970103 FR94 re-selection of partial Director's Decision WRIT 980821 philatin & supplemented 980828, submissed by G Galatis & Wa Pagels (Inc., regularing action under 10CFR2 208 SEANCHP Affiliation Hot Assigned 2 208 97/01/12 ZWOLINSKI,J.A. 18pp 92108 080-92109 075
- -- 6763126146 Decisions 870113 Nr from P Blanch to S Collins to NRC response to 10CFR2 206 petition on Milistone Unit 1 reliating practices. SLANCH P Affaicton Not Assigned 2 208 67/01/13 2wOLINSIQ,J A 3pp 82108 0778-82108 0778
- ■8708128186 Forecards news release from Reuters America,inc,did 970110 nº decision from federal regulators that white must complete key components of SA before dismantling plant.
  BLANCH,P. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/18 ZWOLINSKI,JA MULLEY,G.A. Office of the Respector General (Post 890417). MCGU/RRSHJH,J. Office of the General Counsel (Post 890701). 6pp. 92108-079-92108-083
- -8708120174 Decusees posethiey of request for into rather than ellegation SLANCHP Afficiation Not Assigned 97/01/14 ZWOLINSKI, JA 1p 92108 084-92108-084
- -8783120178 Forwards hows stricle, "Ontaino Hydro Swalfows Bitter Pft, Turne To US For Help," from The Energy Dully, did 970114 & "Evergy Dept Finalizes Piulonium Plan" from Reuters Amenda Inc., did 970114 Everope Dept Finalizes Piulonium Plan" from Reuters Amenda Inc., did 970115 ZWOLMSKI, JA. 6pp 92106 986-
- -- TRESISCENT Forwards directors to location of 870115 decommissioning meeting for reactor BLANCHLP Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/15 ZWOLINGRU, A. 1p 92108-091-92108-091
- -8765138390 Forwards page 2 of 970114 Region 4 morang raptire notice of antidoperment decretors to extend 24 hr people of \$R 3 0 3 to allow time for proceeding TS amend 91.4NG-UP Afficient Not Assigned 97/01/15 ZWOLINSKI, J.A. 2pp. 92108 092-92108 083
- -SN8128057 Curstions whether MYAPS mpt should be going south to help Entergy w/problems instead of reviews
  SLAKCHIP Allifietion Not Assigned 97/01/16 ZWOLMSKI, J.A. 2pp. 92108.094-92106.005
- -6705126376 Forwards K Chreatine for to editor of Positioned Press Heistone to contract Enterty to operate troubled plant
  5LANCHP Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/16 ZWOLINSKLJA LEE,J I
  MULLEY,GA Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) 3pp 92108 09692108 098
- -878318886 Decueses questions resided at 970115 meeting BLANCHP Afficiation Not Assigned 97/01/16 ZWOLINSKI,J.A 2pp 92106 099-92108 100
- -- 9793198900 follows that note sent by restate Reed new rule on discommissioning & now an expan.

  BLANCH, F. Alifabon Not Assigned 97/01/18 ZWOLINSKI, J.A. 1p. 92106 101-82106 101.
- -e703138034 Occuses high level waste, why should NEUT apply more attingent regurements of IOCFR72 when NRC only sole them to able by 19CFR50 BLANCH,P Althebra Hot Assigned 97/01/17 ZYYOUNEKLUA IP 92108 102-92109 102
- -9709139041 Formatis 970117 for from S College stating retraction of colomers on NRC response to 1002792 206 perition on Militations Ural 1 refusion grandous SLANCH, P. Afficiation Not. Assigned 2 206 97/01/17 ZWCUNSIG.) A., HANNON, N. MILLEY,G.A., Office of the Inspector General Post 890417). App. 92108 103-92108 108.
- -stratuses Forwards 970117 press release deputaing new MOU aigned by NEC & DOE governing port cooperation on agraficant projects between two agencies SLANCHP Afficiation Not Assigned 97/01/18 ZWOLINSKI,LA. tipp 92108 107-92108 112.
- -8703180873 Considerate on DOE & MRC joining forces to better serve public BLANDALP Admission, Not Assigned 97/01/18 ZYNOLINSKI,J.A. 1p 92106 113-82108 113.
- —9709139097 Forwards 970117 ftr from DOL Dejinol Director & Associate Scholor which status linet paragraph 4 of agreement, which makes complainants hable for NEUT legal costs. to be deemed severad & unionosable SLANCACP Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/18 2WOLINSKU, J A. 3pp 92106 114-92106 116.
- -9703130101 informs that MY hard Mangar, Lewis, & Science, who represent NEUT, to conduct eigens into whether insylting enough in very MY handled RELAPS BLANCH, P. Amission Not Assensed 92701/19 2WCURSKUJA MULLEY, G.A. Office of the inspector General (Post 890417). Spp. 92108 117-92109 121.
- --9703130146 Forwards interview w/B. Kenyon in possiblity of NEUT stating down one plant from 970120 Reuters America, inc. BLANCH, P. Affliction Not Assigned 97/01/20 2WOUNSKU, J.A. MULLEY G. A. Office of the Impector General (Post 590417). 3pp. 92108 122-92108 124
- -6780130172 Forestrids news article "NEUT Warrs Ha NH Utilis Could Face Bandzuptcy," from 670121 Routers America Inc BLANCH,P. Attlistor: Not Assorted 97/01/21 ZWOLINSKUJA. SCRENCI,D P. Region 1 (Post 822201) 7pp. 92109

- -670\$180177 Forwards news arbole, "NEUTs Fate Lieted To Setter Limite." from 970121 Courses.
  6LANCH, Affliction Not Assigned 97/01/21 ZWOLINSIQUIA. ARULLEY,G A Office of the Inspector General (Post 850417) 3pp 62108 132-62108 134
- —8783438366 Informs of establishment of new WWW sits by IFOE to provide info on nuclear safety, environ protection 6, worter safety essues to public.
  BLANCALP Alliaston Not Assigned 97/01/28 ZWOLINSKU, A. MULLEY,G.A. Office of the Inspector General (Post 880417). RAYMOND,W.J. Region 1 (Post 880417).
- -4783139217 Forwards NFIC press release, "For Announces Senior Nuclear Appointments," from Unjourn Nuclear News Deely Special Editionals 970122
  BLANCH, P. Aditation Not Assigned 97/01/23 ZWQUINSKL, A MULLEY,S.A.
  Office of the Impactor General Gross 890417) 10pp 92/06 135-92108 145
- -9703738221 Comments on plant being deeply outside deeps beans & MRC allowing them to continue operation BLANCH,P Aditation Not Assigned 97/01/23 ZWOLINSKS,J A 19 82198146-92108146
- -4782436222 Forwards iscenses response to NRC GL 86-06 BLANCH,P Addition Not Assigned GL-96-06 97/01/23 ZWOLINGKLJA 2pp 92106147-92106148
- -6783436227 Discusses time efforment at 970204 NRC meeting for P Blanch BLANCH.P Affliction Not Assigned 67/01/24 ZWOLRISKUJA 1p 62106 149-92106 149
- -670819050 Forwards 970123 in from MRC which sold receipt of 970108 in from P Blanch re-concerns should MYAPS & NRC independent SA team findings. BLAICH, P Allieston Not Assigned 87701/24 ZWOLINSKIJA. 200 92108-150-92108-151
- -9709130347 Decueses decelon to name Seldman es replacement for C Propie BLANCH,P Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/24 ZWOLINSKI,J.A. 1p 92/06 152-92/06 152
- -8703130302 Noblembon of NRC meeting on 870805 w/NEUT to decase corrective actions & ubites shifty to progress into spile decommensuming of reador BLANCH,P. Although Not Assigned 87/01/27 ZWOLINSKIJA MULLEY,& A., GTRYKER,WJ Office of the Inspector General (Post 380417) 4pp 02108-163-02108-169
- -6703198329 Forwards shicks by P Pochs & E Murphy or mounting problems at MYAPS Advisor that plant will remain start down at least a month longer than employed because of continuing problems w/electrical sys-BLANCH/P Artifaction Not Assigned 67/01/25 ZWOLINSKILJA MULLEY/G.A. Office of the Inspector General (Poel 860417) GIETL/D R Region 4 (Poet 820201) 6pp 92106 157-92106 161
- -670313655 Oscusees 1985 4th querter losses of leited amount by NEUT. BLANCH,P Affiliation Not Assigned 67/01/26 ZWOUNSKIU, A 7pp 62106 162-92106 168
- -- #F783#\$#84# Forwards 870129 for from U Lockbeurs to Commissioners to appetent violation by MYAPS involving laters to update FSAR to reflect SAs performed at NRC request.
  BLANGRY Affiliation Not Assigned 67/01/29 ZWOUNSQUIA 13pp 92208168-92106181
- \*\*8702130368 Informs of availability of positions at Energon & forwards address for mealing recurses.
  BLANCH,P. Attention Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOUMSKL,J.A. 1p. 82108 182-92108 182.
- -87839382 Discusses reseting on 970206 informs public wants to hear about loss of arvantory & not effects of loss of cooling of SFPs SLANCHLP Atthetion Not Assigned 97/01/29 2WQLINSKIJA to 82106 183-92106 183
- -0763136355 Forwards 970116 fir from J Lieberman to Milletone results related to whentie-blowers & termination of 100 employees BLANCHP Affiliation Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKI, J.A. 3pp. 92105 184-92109-195
- -8789130372 Decuses MYAPS being out on "witch list" 8LANCHP Affinetion Not Assigned 97/01/29 ZWOLINSKLJA MILLEY.G.A Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) GHTLD F Region 4 (Post 820201) 4pp 82106 182-82106 195
- -9763636375 Formande D Lettermans top sen test ro MYAPS BLANCHIP Affinistion Not Assigned 97/01/90 ZWOLMSKIJA. 1p 92105 196-92103 198-
- --- SYSSYSSES Forerards 970122 fit from R What is expectation & review of all opation. RNASE-A-01 26A NRC Resolution of Concerns also encil SUANCH P Adhlaton Not Assigned 97/01/30 ZWCUMSKIJA, LEE\_J) MULLEY A Office of the Impector General (Post 890417) Spg. 92108 197-92108 201
- -- F783136400 Forwards top lest list for SONGS SLANCHIP ABBation Not Assigned 97/01/30 ZWOLINSKLJA VITO,DJ, MAYMOND,WJ Region 1 (Post 820201) 1p 92105 202-02105 202
- -9788199406 Responds to 970125 commission 6 raf to "small by definite" by helding 970205 intering at regional office States that if MPC concerned wiresway to: dollars than they should have taken effectively requesting industry. BLANCHIP Allimoon fiel Assigned 97/01/30 ZWOUNSKI, J A 1p 92105 293-92108 293

- -6765196417 Forwards notice of pandency of class action agreest NEUT.dxl 970190
  BLANCHLP Affection Not Assigned 97/01/31 ZWCLINBIO, A MULLEY,G A
  Office of the trapector General (Fost 880417) 18pp 92108 205-92109 220
- --8703130e53 Comments that excuses given as SFPs at SONGS are wask. Decisions structural shapping & demage resulting from securic activity. SLANCH,P. Attilistion Not Assigned 97/01/31 ZWOLINSKLJA. 2pp 62108.221-92109.222
- -6766:58625 Forwards quote, "Power course not through barrel of gar) but through barrel of talk." 8LANCH, P. Afficeron Not Assigned 97/01/31 EMOLNSKU, J.A. MULLEY, G.A. Office of the Inspector General (Fost 560417) 1p. 62108 223-92108 223
- \$70\$120003 Forwards correspondence transmitted the Internet to J Zivotnata from P Blanch during \$70201-29 Requests correspondence be placed in PDR CLARKRIJ 97/03/06 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 1p 92076
- ••B783120066 Provides reasons why NRC used part 72 bosons for storage of apent itself BLANCH,P NRC - No Detailed Attention Given 97/02/01 ZWOLINSKI,J A NRC -No Detailed Affiliation Given Zpp 82576 258-82076 259
- -6783120089 Cincennas whistleblowers places.
  BLANCHIP Affiliation Hot Assigned 67/02/02 2WOLINSKI, LA. 16RC No Delated Allifetion Gran 3pp 92076 250-62076 252
- -6796128016 Advesse that statement should be sent to J Lee ZWOLINSKI, J A. NRC - No Detailed Atliation Given 97/02/01 Affiliation Not Asagned Spp 92076 268-92076 267
- -- 978218936 Decreate depth of "mornior well" SLANCALP Affiliation Not Assigned 97/02/02 ZWOLINSKI, J.A. NRC - No Detailed Affiliption Gartin 1p 92078 268-92170 268
- -- 6763186039 Discouses problems with "monetor well"

  BLANCH,P Afficiation Not Assigned 67/02/03 ZWOLINSKG,J A NINC No Detailed Afficiation Govern 4pp 82076 266-82076 272
- -6705 többis Confirms 970206 reseting between NFIC & facility BLANCH,P Adheton Not Assented 97/02/03 ZWOLPHSKI,J A NFIC - No Detailed Affiliation Geren 5 92076 273-92076 277
- -0f0s120s73 Decumes selety concerns re-spent feel (col) BLANCH,P Afficience Not Assigned \$7/02/03 ZWOLINSKI,J A. NRC - No Detected Afficient Green Opp \$2076 275-82076 263
- -etros 120100 Discusses safety concerns re-spent field pool 2WQUNSKUJ A NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 97/02/04 Affiliation Not Assigned 2pp 92076.284-62076 285
- -0763120118 Decusees problems w/monitor well ZNOLINGIGUE A. NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 87/02/04 Affiliation Not Assigned 2pp 92076/256-02078/257
- -6709120958 Informs of that NRC has mother satisfied customer
  BLANCH,P Adition Not Amegned 97/02/04 ZWCLINSKI,J A MRC No Detailed
  Affinism Green 1p 92079 296-92076 289
- -8703130761 Expresses approximan for T Linkyn help BLANCHLP Affliction Not Assigned 97/02/04 ZWOLNISKI, J NRC - No Cetaled Af-Bration Given 1p 82078 266-92079 289
- •NOT0120168 Decrease lacity finance: pressures.
  ELANCH,P. Affinition Not Assigned 87/02/04 ZWCLINSKO, J.A. NISC No Detained Affinishing Gwan. 3pp. 92076 290-42076 292
- -- #703130198 Ack recept of deri notice re 6 104 BLANCH,P Afficien Not Assigned 97/02/04 GOULD,J NRC - No Detailed Afficient Given 200 92078 293-92078 294
- --0705180806 Submits article from New York Times re-noisy colon— BLANCH,P. Allimoon Not Assigned: 97/02/11 ZWOLINSKI,J.A. NRC - No Debuild Afficient Gaven Spp. 92076.295-82578.297
- -9789120248 Submite entrie from North County Name 14 fr to egitor 8LANCH,P Affician find Assigned 97/02/18 ZWOLINSKU,) NRC - No Cetaled Af-Relian Green 2pp 92976 900-32076 301
- -8703189249 Informs that E. Jordan used at least three of Letterminn top ten in presentation. BLANCH, P. Adlinton Not Assigned: 97/02/19. ZWOLINSKI, LA. NRC - No Owledd Affiliation Gaven dep 92076 302-52078 309.
- -\$703130373 Informs that BM Fox proposed to refine as chemnan of Horshanet Utlanes. BLANCH,? Afficiation Not Assented 97/02/23 ZWOLINSKI, LA. MRC - No Outsidd Afficiation Governop 82078 310-42078 316
- -9703120277 Submise note from feets? BLANCHLP Atiliation Rox Assupered 97/02/26 ZMOUMSKO,JA MRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 2pp 82078 316-92076 317
- -8709120266 Decueses MR Myers 970226 for to Character S Jackson BLANCH,7 M Afficient Not Assigned 97/02/29 ZWOUMSKU, A MRC - No Ostaled Afficient Guess 3pp 82076 218-82276 320
- \$760129016 Forwards revised response to HRC RM & informational copy of PMMI, project GA plan which related incorporation of shall position stated in its did \$70213 SCHMIGS M Energy, Cept. of \$7/03/07 WILSONJH Document Control Branch Document Control Branch Document Control Branch

- -8765128016 Rev 2 to "F91WL\_Commercial LWR Tritum Target Chabilication Project CA Figs." ETHMICCE\_i L\_ BATES,8 R , ENGLISH,B.L. Bethele Memorial Institute, Facilic Northwest Laboratory 97/02/28 52pp 92122 345-92122 296
- \$793128042 Forwards factivized rapt on sampling plans for dedicating simple, website communications are at MPPs MCPRSSONADIL, Office of Nuclear Regulationy Research (Post \$41217) \$7702/27 COLLMS,8...) bp 82079 19749979 175
- -6703129043 "Sampling Plane For Dedicating Sample,Needler Commercial Grade Normal MPPs."

  \* Office of Nuclear Regulatory Presearch (Post 941217) \$7702/28 65pp \$2079 108-92079 175
- 9803228287 Forwards CAN Heplan BSD310 ftr formending FEMA final rapi for 940200 joue scandule of office recibilitycal emergency sempones plant for phast No deficiences noted Three ARCAs identified ESSIG, TH 95/03/15 BARRIKP Region 2 (Post 820201) 2pp 92255.032-92255.072
- -0683238392 Forwards final entrone rept for 940209, flume exposure pathway exercise of offsets radiological emergency response plans. HEPLER,O M. Federal Emergency Management Agency 95/03/10 SPESSARD,R L. 19 92236 034-92265 034
- -6463281283 "Smrt Lucie Nacion Powe Plant Santone"
  " Federal Bracegoricy Management Agency 95/02/24 35pp 92285 935-92285 972.
- 9703136286 General distribution Vol 6,Number 1, "Review," Jim/Feb 1997 "Institute of Nuclear Power Operations 97/02/28 12pp 92076 001-92079 013
- 9763129481 Expresses approvation for entighing update on worldwise admitted to store or dispute of radwests. "Geological Problems in Fladwests teological-Second Worldwide Review" in Fladwests teological-Second Worldwide Review of Brusson of Waste Management RMSS 940403) 97/02/28 WITHERSPOORLP California, Univ of Bertaley, CA 1p 92079-290-92079-250
- 8703138089 Summary of 970225 maeting w/Michael Energy Institute or A Anderson study of servor rigit maeting process Released etilandaes fet & NRC breiling handout end.
  ROSSI,CE Division of Safety Programs (Post 870413) 97/03/07 ROSS,DF Office for Analysis & Grahadion of Operational Data, Director 15pp 9208033142080346
- 9703139399 Expresses appreciation for prompt & thorough mepones of staff to Agamby needs. CONSELF.J Incident Response Branch 97/03/11 FOUNTAINE.D D Nebonal Conmunications System 1p 92109 285-92109-266
- SZOS1452142 NSPC toto Notice 97-006, "Potential Features of General Stactic Magne-Blast Circuit Engage Galectriportents " MANTER,T.Y IESN-96-046 97/09/12 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc. Spp 92257 001-32257 010
- \$793149143 MRC Info Notice 97-009, "hadequate Main Strats Belley Valve (MSSV) Setpoints & Performance lieuws Associated W/Long MSSV high Piping." MARTINLT 1 97/09/12 Correlated Educar Co of New York, Inc. Spp. 92287 011-92287 019
- 19703140144 NRC Into Notice 97-010, "Liner Plate Concessor of Concessor of Concessor of Concessor of Many York, Inc. 12pp 92/257 URC-82257 081
- 9760170848 Samukary of 970227 meeting st/EPFR in Argonnauli, ne NRC Office of Renearch Steam Generator Tube Integrity Program & SG status & sesses Last of attendent & copy of stride presentation and BEAROSLEE,C 97103/07 STRIOSRIDER,J 166pp \$2151 001-92151 168
- 8783179064 Fornards FEMA final rept for 961119 of plant exercise W/o encil BROCKBANLK E. Region 4 (Post 829291) 97/93/13 HORN,G R. Nebranta Public Power Detriot. Spp. 92115 271-92116 275
- 87961588081 Forwards two documents that have been verbelly requireled by NRC to support review of Trium Producing Burneble Absorber Flod (TPEAR) Leaf Yest Assembly 8.1741 Evaluation: Rept for mile SCHM80,3 M Energy Dept. of 97/03/12 WILSCH,J H Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet): 10pp 92163 206-92169 215
- 9703190901 Provides update to dry cask storage action plan, developed to identify responsesses & problems in errer of dry cask storage & to decluse resolution of severe PAPERELLO, C.J. Onto: of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards. MERAPLIA, P.J. 97/01/30 THOUSE SON, H.L. Old of the Executive Director for Operations 4pp 82178-005-82178-003
- =8789199082 "Dry Ceek Storage Action Plan Update"

  " Office of Plucker Misserial Safety & Safegueria 97/01/31 25pp 92175.009-92178.093
- 8793190188 MRC Into Notice 97-011, "Cement Brough From Conteminent Subtoundstions at Nuclear Power Plants." MARTIN, TT 807/03/21 Consolidated Edward Co of New York, Inc. 11pp 92257 033-92267-042
- \$70\$180188 Suppl 1 to MRC helo Notion 92-027, "Thereastly Induced Accelerated Aging & Resture of ITE/Gould AC Release Used in Setsly-Related Applications." \$494TM1.T SN-92-027 97/03/21 Commission Edward Co. of New York, Inc. 10pp 92287-043-92287-055.
- 4748180348 Responde to 970204 fr to Charmon Jackson st independent project peer reviews.
  ROSS,D.F. Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Oraclor 97/03/17 GNAEDINGER,J.P. Artilation Not Assigned. 1p. 92178 138-92178 136.

- 9783198264 Summary of operating reactors avents meeting 97-02 on 970312 List of attended significant elements of discussed events 8, reactor scrim statistics for weeks ending feb 16, 23,Mer 2 8, 9 and CHAFFEE, A E OREM 97-002 87/09/17 MARTIN,TT 22pp 92176 062-82178 073
- 9783198387 Bubmits ESAI re guidance for depositioning violations of clumbation of decommissioning funding assistance rule. Altaches etainded form 24 & standard citations 30-23 through 30-26 LIEBERANI, Otc. of Enforcement (Post 870413) EGM+97-07 97/06/17 MILLERINI, Region 1 (Post 820201) REYEB, LA Region 2 (Post 820201) BEACH, A B. Region 3 (Post 820201) App 92153-008-82153-015
- B783398378 Subents EGM to recent changes to enforcement policy LIEBERALANI Old of Enforcement (Post 870418) EGM497-08 97/03/17 MILLERIAL Region 1 (Post 820201) REYES,LA Region 2 (Post 820201) BEACHA B Region 3 (Post 820201) 3pp 32103-019-82103-021
- \$78328149 Forwards transmittel of supplementary pressure locking data from Badble Wedge gate value texts.

  MAYPISLD.M.E. Electroal, Materials & Machiemost Engineering Branch (Post 941217)

  87/03/19 WESSMANLR H. 4pp 82231304 92331307
- 6780908281 NRC (nfo Notice 67-013, "Deficient Conditions Associated w/ Protective Contings at Nuclear Power Plants " MARTINAT T 97/03/24 Consolidated Edison Co of New York, Inc 6pp 92267-063-06337-068
- 9703280282 Decusion 970226 public meeting w/DOE to DOE Topical Rept, "Actinate Only Summp Credit for PWR Spent National Pediagne" EASTONLE? Office of Nacional National Select, & Selectional 97/03/17 RANE,W.F. Office of Nacional Material Select, & Selectional Sp. 92204.331-92204.333
- 9709290244 Notification of 970325 meshing w/inclustry in Rockwille,MD to discuss core research capabilities of NRR in order for office to continue solve participation in co-operative salety research activities w/other government agencies COPTEZ\_IL Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 97/03/06. MCRRSSON,DL Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 2pp 92169 357-92189 358
- 9793390255 Notification of 979406 meeting w/industry in Rockvilla,MD to decaiss Resble-redge gate velve pressure looking thrust methodologies in review of licensee subnitable in response to GL-95-07 WESSMAN,R H GL-95-07 97/03/18 MILAND/P D 1p 92189 362-82169 352
- 8793200257 Nosincation of 970212 meeting w/ASME in Rockvite,MD to discuss technical details of statistical sampling approach for selecting number of welds to be inspected in risk informed SI program (SUTTMARHUL) Probabilistic Risk Analysis Branch (Post 841217) 97/01/27 CUNNYMAHAMAN Probabilistic Risk Analysis Branch (Post 841217) 2pp 82204 389-62204 360
- 8783200365 Forwards ORNL/NRC/LTR-96/29 "Study of Most Populous Check Valve Types Installed in NPPS," & ORNL/NRC/LTR/96-32, "Characterostom Update of Pamp & Related Equipment Finting Expension in 197 Industry (1994-1995) "
- -9703208208 CFR4L/RRC/LTR 96/29 "Study of Most Populous Check Yalve Types instated in NPPs" MCELMANEY.K.L. Oak Ridge National Laboratory File W-9324 96/10/31 Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 24pp 92209
- -6/103800275 ORNE\_NRC/LTR/98-32 "Characterization Update of Pump & Related Equipment Feature Expensence in NP Industry (1994-1990) "
  STAINTONLR H Oak Ridge National Laboratory 97/02/28 Office of Nuclear Reguletory Research (Post 9412/17) 53pp 32209 156-82298 207
- 8783308389 Notice of pending NRC action to submit into collection request to 0888 & editoration of public comment. LEVINA E. Office of information Resources Management (Post 650205) 87/03/19 upp 92231 908 92391 316
- 8780216168 Decuses NHC assessment of PDI program per lated rafe.
  OSMAN,C R. Allekanov Nox Assegned PDI 97/02/17 STROBNIDER JR 2pp 92295 268-52205 280
- 6785210101 Provides accurry stip seasong outline of security superior for Lead Test Agsembly Salequards clear for all parties. SCHRINGS M. Energy, Dept of 97/03/18 WILSON,J.H. Document Control Branch (Document Control Oset): 2pp. 92238.118-82238.118
- \$780210286 Responds to 970228 request re acqueston of Idaho Netl Engineering Lisb pressure locking lest data for 8 inch Wetworth Reatile wedge gate visite WEDEP-IAMER & Electrical, Metanolis & Mechanical Engineering Branch (Post 941217) 97/03/20 KALSUMS Kalai Engineering, Inc. 2pp. 92245 197-92245 191
- -970\$240230 Requests eddl into re INEL pressure locking leet data for 6 Wintworth Stable wedge gate valve for purpose of validating enhanced CostEd pressure locking methodology XALSI, IS Kate Engineering, Inc. 97/02/26 WEIDENHAMER,G Division of Engineering Technology (Port 941217) 3pp. 92245 189-92245 191
- 9780250021 Notice of pending NPC extent to submit into collection requiret to CMB 8, editoration of public consistent.
  LEVRIA 5 Office of Information Resources Management (Post 860205) 97703720 (4pp 82230.258 82230.31)
- 9793260204 Ack recept of its informing of potential safety problem that may require action by DCE Problem re shapments of enriched U to Balticook & Wilcox for proceeding in OCT secretation 6M packaging 9CHMITT, E.C. Energy, Ospi. or 97/08/12 PAPERIELLO,C. Office of Nuclear Misterial Safety 8. Sereguerds 2pp 82247 348 82247 356
- —476290216 Informs of potential eatily problem that may require action by DCT Safety assistationant should be performed for model 5% portioner to ensure that adequate safety being provided for all authorized containts PAPERIELLOCU Office of Nuclear National Safety & Safetywards 97/02/26 ROBERTS & Transportation, Dept. of 8pp 82247-356-92247-358

- 9993279043 Summery of 970225 public meeting on DOE program to produce tritum in commercial light-violat reactors in Rockyte,AID WILSON,4 H 97/02/25 MATTHEWS,0 B 97/pp 92256 001-92255 144
- -9703270047 Transcript of 970225 public meeting in Rodovile.MD to COE proposal to produce influent in commercial light-water naccions Pp 1-44.

  1990 No Detailed Addition Given 97/02/25 46pp 82265/089-82256 144.
- 9709270239 Forwards Feb 1997 rept on status of public petition under 10CFR2 208.0ecreants pending before Commission & Courts & other sensitive matters for internal distribution only. ZIMMERSANLE P 2 208 97/03/20 CALLAN.E.J. Region 4 (Post 820201) 24pp 92259 165-92239 169
- 9709270903 Discusses 970219 meeting w/FRPCC Transportation Accidents Subcommittee in Whitelengton,DC to review & decuse REP-5 connetents Agenda,achedule for ray of REP-5 & subcommittee membership list end.

  9CHNEIDER,JF NRC No Detuide Affaite on Geven 97/02/20 EASTON,E NRC No Detuide Affaite on Geven 97/02/20 EASTON,E NRC No Detailed Affaite on Geven 5pp 92255 760-42256 165
- \$705350217 Expresses appreciation for agreeing to participate in Neth MRC Regulatory Into Continuous, a be held an 970401-62 in Washington, DC SHERONUS W 97/03/18 DYLE, R Southern Neclear Operating Co. 3pp. 82276-143-92276
- 9709380218 Expresses appreciation for agreeing to participate in Ninth NRC Regulatory Into Conference, to be held on 970401-02 in Westington, DC SHERON, B.W. 97/03/18 TUCKMANAS Duke Power Co. 3pp. 92276125-92276142
- 9749396274 Notification of 970575 meeting w/util to tereferors industry w/microsoft access varion of reactor vessel integrity debases. LEC,AD 97/03/19 STROSMICER,JR Spp 92275 342-92275 346
- 9794998372 Submits summary of review of draft white paper, "External Regulation of DOE Facilities," situation to Commissioner Daza manus did 970313 PAPERIELLO,C.J. Office of Nuclear Material Baristy & Safeguerds 97/03/21 CALLANLJ Office of the Executive Director for Operations 4pp 32296130-42268184
- -e703280879 Forwards wide paper on DOE overlegist by NFC prepared by staff as info-data DA2.N.J. Commissioners (Poel 750119) 97/03/18 THE CHARRIMAN, JACKSON,S.A., ROGERS,K.C. Commissioners (Poel 750119) 31pp 82268 134-92268 164.
- IPRI3280406 Expresses approciation for agreeing to participate in 970401-02 Ninth NRC Regulatory Info Conference in Washington,DC Latest agends 3 artic on conference, exist SHERON,8 W 97/03/26 HARDIES,8 Afficient Not Assigned Spp. 92266 166-92388 184

## PR PROPOSED MULE

- 6791236115 Final rule 10CFR150 & 170, "Recognition of Agreement State Locarees in Arreas Under Exclusive Federal Juredolon Within Agreement State " Rule would obtaty NRC regulatory requirements for recognicity & appropriate fees & flang TAYLOR, Mr. Dic of the Executive Director for Operations. AF49-2 003 65/12/30 15pp 91553 001-91550 018
- #761296860 Comment opposing PR 100FR150 & 170 rs "Recognition of Agreement State Licenses in Areas Under Exchance Federal Jurisdiction Within Agreement State WORKS D Affiliation Not Assigned AF49-2 G04 #7/701/21 Office of the Secretary of the Comments Epp 91545 074-91545 075
- EFECURES Forwards final rule that amends 10CFR9 which reflects changes resulting from Commission award of new contract for copying of records RATHERLE K Office of Compressional Affairs (Post 911117) CCS 97/01/24 SCHAEFER,D House of Rep. NHOFE, I Senate 2pp 81845/012-91945/102
- -6709080967 Submits final rule that reflects changes requiring from Commissions seems of new contract for copying of recordaper Subbled E of Small Business Regulatory Enforcement Fernance Act of 1996 RATHBURLD K. Office of Congressional Affects (Poel 911117). CCS. 97/01/24 RATHBURLD K. Office of Congressional Affects (Poel 911117). CCS. 97/01/24 RATHBURLD K. Office of Congressional Affects (Poel 911117). CCS. 97/01/24 RATHBURLD K. Office of Congressional Affects (Poel 911117).
- B78000000 Forwards Enst amend to 10CFR20 & 35 dealing w/critices for release of pelicinic administered radioactine matts.

  RATHERRID K Office of Compressional Affairs (Post 911117) CCS 97/01/26-R4CFE\_J Sensit Environment & Public Works, SCHAEFER,D House of Rep , Energy & Commerce 2pp 91946-104-91946-170
- —6703030298 Submits final, amonding Commission regulations re-ordere for rolesse of patients administrated radioactive metil RATHERINAD K Office of Congressional Artists (Post 911117) CCS 97/01/26 MC(REPV), R.P. General Accounting Office GMSRICHUN House of Red., Speaker of the House GCREA Sense, President of the Sensex 3pp. 91946 105-91946 170.
- 9703039291 Informs that Oto of FR has been sent end final amends to rules in 10CFR Parts, 150 & 170 for publication Amends will clarify NRC regulatory requirements to Agreement State Incorposed, ling procedures & ser requirements:

  PATHEUNIN CORRESCO OF Congressional Affairs (Post 911117) CCS 97/01/14 http://dx.doi.org/10.1001/14.10
- --B703080897 Submits final amends to NRC hales in 10CFR150 à 170, clamiting regulatory requirements applicable to Agreement State Issensess, filing procedures à les requirements.

  BATHERIDIA Critica of Congressional Affairs (Post 971117) CCS 97/01/14 GORE A Sentite, President of the Sanata 3pp 91946 173-91946 193
- 8700068061 Comment on proposed rule 10CFR50, "Draft Policy Statement on Restructuring 6 Sconomic Deneguishon of Electric Uni Includity."
  9CHUSSELD A Affiliation Not Assigned 61FR442711 00031 97/02/06 Docksting & Services Branch 16pp 81956 229-91955 344

- \$76565655 Comment supporting proposed rule 10CFR50, "Disit Folioy Stellament on Restrictioning & Sconjonic Deregulation of Stoctic Util Indianty" GRAY, C.D., SRAMSAY, J.B. National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioning 61FR40711 00032 \$7702/27 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 7pp 91656.361-
- \$703660123 Proposed rule 10CFR170 & 171, "Revision of Fee Schedules, 100% Fee Recovery,F197" Rule would amend becaming,map & annual fees charged to applicants & locateses SCROGGRIS,RM Office of the Controller (Post 800205) 62FR8885 \$7702/19 113pp 01955 660-81955 142
- 78866036 Comment opposing meth-agency radiation servey & site minimit CAMMENGA, LA. Commenge & Association, Inc. 62FR765 00001 97/02/04 Dission of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 1p 91971 203 81871 209
- 8788118180 Comment supporting proposed rule 10CFR33, "Specific Domestic Licenses of Stead Scape for Septroduct flats"

  2CONLAL. Health & Hamen Sensons, Dept of U.S. Public Health Service 61FR8848 80022 97782/28 Docksting & Services Branch 7pp 82019 203-
- SVQS\_2006\$ Comment on emergency rule change to 10CFH71, "Freade Med Shipments & Exampleons \*\*
  SHEAF PERIAL K. Affanton Not Assigned 62FF5607 00001 97/03/07 MRC - No Detailed Affanton Syn \$2060 213-92009 215
- 9703130316 Comment supporting proposed rule 10CPR71 vs Raule niets shipments & essentiations
  REDAR J General Electric Co. 61FR5907 00002 97/05/12 Doctoring & Services Branch 1p 92093 304-92093 904
- 8783188080 Coversent opposing proposed rule 10CFR71, "Fissile Exemptions"
  WANGLERUM E. Energy, Dept. of 62FR5907 00003 97/09/12 Doctating & Services
  Branch 3pp 92134 158-92134 159
- 9703190034 Comment appearing proposed rule 19CFF771 to floate wall shipments & exemptions: CLSSNA.F Babcock & Wilcox Co. 625R6807 00004 97/09/12 Doctoring & Services Branch 2pp 92134 159-92134 160
- 9782180046 Comment supporting proposed rules 10CFR2,40,70 & 76 rs "USEC Privat station Act Cartification & Losneng of Unanum Ennotational Facilities" WOOLLEY R L. United States Enrichment Corp. (USEC) 62FR6872 00001 97/03/14 Office of the Secretary of the Commencen. 2pp. 92194 187-92194 368
- 8793169024 Comment opposing proposed rules 10CFF170 & 171 re adjustment of annual fee by 5% Runtil began an seffering financial difficulties due to medicare out backs 8.6% increase in annual fees seeing figuri no budgetary cut backs WCDS,0 increase Means, Seffering Means, Woodward, CK (formerly Woodward, Means) 62FR9995 00001 97709712 Office of the Secretary of the Commission 19-92(51.335-92151.335
- 979519360 Comment on NRG strategies for establishing & transmitting enfoty-conscious work environment. All workers in nuclear tacklities should be insende to identify striky problems.
  CHENEY, G. Affiliation Not Assumed: 62FR6765 00001 97/03/12 MEYERUD Diversion of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 3pp. 82152 266-92162 270.
- 9793289919 Forwards documents for regulatory Justory AFGS-1 re proposed naise 10CFR170.3 171. Proposed Rev of Fee Schedule 100% Fee Recovery,FY87 \*\* HOLLOWAY.C.J. Office of the Controller (Post 890209) AFSS-1 001 97/03/17 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deep) 5pp 32202 001 92203 939
- NEXTINENTS Pageonds to 961028 means requesing review of export & import benned application (see & associated effort expended in processing & investing such applica-tions
- mons: STORGER,CR Office of Internetional Programs (Poet 811117) AF66-1 005 96/11/19 SCROGGINS,R M Office of the Coeffolier (Poet 880206) 2pp 92202 035-92202-038
- -6792330011 Informs of concurrence of proposed fee rule for PY97 STOIBER,C R. Office of international Programs (Post 911117). AF55-1 010: 97/01/29 SCROGGINS,R M. Office of the Controller (Post 890205). 1p. 82202 152-82202 152.
- emplement Furwards proposed rule for FY97 toos to be assessed to recover 100% of NRC budget authority 11/o snotourse SCRCGG(NS,R M. Office of the Controller (Post 890205) AF56-1 006 97/01/24 HALMARE L. Office of Administration, Director (Post 990714) PAPEMBLLOCU Office of Nuclear Meternal Seriety & Saleguards NRPAGLIA,F J. 1p 92202 036-92202 151

- -6702296641 Requests bermai review of face by 961115 that evidences 1996 review & privacles based for any changes in fac wito SCROGSROMS,RM Office of the Controller (Post 690205) AF56-1 006 96/10/26 STOBER,CR Office of International Programs (Post 911117) to 92202034-

- -9703290658 Responds to request for comment & concurrence on proposed rule 10079170, "Sey of Fee Schedule 100% Fee Recovery, FY97." SHELTON, B.J. Information & Records Management Branch (Post \$90927). AF66-1 011 97/01/20 LESAR, M. Director of Fredom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714). 1p. 92202.153-92202.169.
- 6793200000 Concurs on lists informating plan that amende part 170 5 171 Marked-up peckage reflecting addi comments and MEY6FLD L. Office of Administration, Director (Post 940714). AP66-1 012 97/02/03 8CR/CGGNS,R M. Office of the Controller (Post 640205). 55pp 92202 154-82202 206.
- #JUGGEOBRE Concurs w/proposed interesting re 10CFR170 & 171, "100 Percent Fee Recovery for PY87" Dwysfed comments attached PAPERIELLO,C.J. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards AF56-1 014 97/02/05 SCROGGINS,R M. Office of the Controller (Prost attock) 3pp. 82202.216-
- -9703200672 Responds to 781106 herehyndler note requesting expression of scope of explication of 10CFR70 32(e), we from Pockwell Initianogy Systems Group edward of Systems Group edward Office of Systems Group G
- -9799200077 Concurs w/application of 100FR170 to contrigency plans required by regulations in 100FRT0 32(g),73 40(b) à 50 34(d).
  FÜNNER,R.L. Office of the Executive Legal Director (Pics 860701). AF55-1 017 78/05/15 ROTHCHILD,I B. Office of the General Commed (Post 960701). 1p. 92202 217-92202 217
- -9703280981 Responds to 920323 metho requesting decision as to whether locateess should be charged for routine stringulards reviews performed by office of locative re-newes acclarations as Based on into in metro. Fee should not se charged MRLEP, N.O. Office of Administration (Fre 970413) AFS-1 018 82/08/21 EVANS.L.J. Fuel Facility Seleguards Locations Branch (Fre 950707) 1p 92202.216-42202.216
- -8741280843 Decusers portable gauge RSO lique under NAMEG 1656 JACKSON G NRC No Detailed Afflicance Green AF65-1 019 97/02/06 HOLLOWAY, C.J. NRC No Detailed Afflication General to \$2202.218-82202.218
- 9703260630 Forwards copy of proposed rosce of referrating 10CFR170 & 171, "100% Fee Recovery for FY97," emotated w/seggested changes Changes concer in proposed rule
  TURDICI I NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green AF55-1 020 97/02/07
  FUNCHES, JL NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Green 45pp 92202 220-42202 286
- -6783208082 Concurs w/proposed fee rule JONESS NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given AF65-1 021 97/02/10 HOLLOWAY,CJI NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p 92202 266-42202 266
- 9700290894 Forwards copy of chaff amnouncement proposing to amend Remanquespection 8 aerusii fees to be put out when package published in FR LANDALUMI NRC No Debased Affaction Govern APS-5-1 022 97/02/11 HOLLOWAY,C.J. NRC No Debased Affaction Given 3pp 92202 287-92202 289
- -9705200667 Concurs w/chistoges discussed
  SEELIG.C NRC No Detailed Affiliation Seven AF65-1 023 97/02/11
  HOLLOWAY,C.J NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 2pp 92202 270-92202 271
- -B780800180 Forwards revised press release based on changes LANDAUM NRC No Detailed Afficient Given AF55-1 024 97/0 HCKLCHVAY,CJ NRC No Detailed Afficient Given 3pp 92202:272-92202:274 97/02/11
- -B783208192 Forwards NRC proposal to amend bornanguaspectors & armed less LANDAUJR NRC No Ormaled Affiliation Geven AFSS-1 025 97/02/13 HOLLOWAY,C.J. NRC No Detailed Affiliation Geven 3pp 12/202/275-82/202/277
- -6782306164 Delegates authority to develop & prometgate rules naeded to cerry out responsibilities, and administration of the regulations in 10CF9170 & 171
  THE CHARMAN, JACKSORLS A Commissionars (Fost 750110) AF65-1 (25 97/02/18 SCROGGINS) A M Office of the Controller (Fost 690205) 1p 82202 276-92202 276
- #PRISSORTHS Forwards for ection risms relating to publication of proposed notice of nationalong "100% Recovery for FYS?," agreed by setting chair findmost official or 970219 W/o end.

  #POLLOWAY,C.J. Office of the Controller (Post 890205) AF55-1 027 97/02/20 MEYER,O.L. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 1p. 92202 279-92202 279
- -9703280119 Outcomes notice of proposed infernating, 7100 percent Fee Recovery 9703280719 Cataristics follow or proposed recommung. No. person. 1 17777-1779. Proposed on 970279 SCRCGGHNS,R M. Office of the Committee (Post 890205) AF65-1 028 97/02/20 SANDART,R L. Office of State Programs. (Post 971117) BEECHER W.M. Office of Public Affairs (Post 91117) BEELLHT Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) Spp. 92202 260-92202 263
- --B702290118 Requests 8,000 copies of attacted notice short fir notice to "all parts 30,40,50,61,70,71,72,73 8 110 foormers applicants & vendors" & proposed notice of intermetrial relating to fees W/o shots HCLLOWAY,C.J. Office of the Controller (Foel 800205) AF65 1 080 97/02/21 BUINT A B Office of Administration, Director (Foel 840714) 2pp 92202 294-2202 295
- -9703290126 Forwards copy of proposed rule amending fee regulations in 100FR170 & 171 to be transmitted to Fit for publication W/o and SCROGGENER M. Office of the Controlor (Past 890205) AF55-1 091 97/02/24 MCDAILE, M. House of Reg., Appropriations, 1p 92202 286-92202 286
- -6793206134 Forwards copy of proposed rule amending fee regulations in 10CFR179 & 171.00 be important to FFI for publication. W/o end: APS-17 032 97/02/24 PATHEURUD K Office of Congressional Affairs (Post E111117). AF5-17 032 97/02/24 COMERCICLY Senses, Appropriations KASICH, AP House of Rep. MetOFE, I M Senals, Environment & Public Works. Spp. 98202:287-92202:291

- -8703290847 Concurrent proposed few to 10CPR170 & 171 on legence, respection & entual less for P797 to bur published in FR for public comment of CROGRMS R M. Office of the Controller (Post 990205) AF68-1 033 97/02/25 Afficiation Hot Assigned 4pp 9202 292-92202 295
- --6/F08280160 Forwards copy of proposed rule amending fee regulations in 10CFR170 & 171,to be transmitted to FR for publication. W/o end. 5CROGGINS,R M. Office of the Controller (Post 890205). AF56-1 034 97/02/25 PFEFFER,J Office of Management & Sudget, tp. 82202 236-92202 296.
- -S783266151 Forwards two sets of workpapers for 100FR170 & 171 proposed rule FY67 acheduled for publication in FR in next few days.
  HOLLOWAY,C.J. Office of the Controller (Post 690206) AF55-1 035 97/02/25.
  LAWHAM,D.H. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat) 25pp 92202 297-92202 322
- -- 676280558 Submits stame to be converted on FRN re-proposed rule (62FR8085-9906) HOLLOWAY, C.J. Office of the Controller (Post 800205) AF56 1 (896 97/02/28 MEYER, D.L. Desson of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Fost 940714) 1p 92202 325-53202,323
- -970\$290957 informs that on 970227,NRC published proposed rule to amend less schedules in 10CFR170 \$ 171 of Commission risquissors HOLLOWAY,C.J. Office of the Controller (Prof. 690205) AF55-1 037 97/03/04 JOYNES, J.H. Region 1 (Fost \$20201) BENDITI,G.Q. Region 2 (Post \$20201) KERLINUM J. Flegion 3 (Post \$20201) to \$2202.\$24-92202.029
- -9793208169 Forwards proposed for to Agreement States informing of NRC proposed fee rule & identifying you contact for additional copies if needed Please ernal back w/ concentrate if its ok.
  SOLLENDERGER,D. NRC No Detailed Affection Gwen AF55-1 096 97/05/06 HDLLOWAY,C.J. NRC No Detailed Affection Gwen 3pp 92202:325 82202:329
- --9793208194 Discusses regulatory lestory procedures for "Flev of Fee Schedule, 100% Fee Recovery, F797," for 100FF170 & 171 GOLDEN,8: Office of Administration Disactor (Fest 940714) AFSS-1 041 97/03/14 HOLDWAY,8 Office of the Controller (Fost 890205) 2pp 92202 390-92202 333
- -9611229014 Responds to 961028 messo requesting revery of export & import Rossiss application fees & associated effort expended in processing & reversing such applications.
  STORER.C.P. Office of International Programs (Post 911117). AF55-1 006: 96/11/16 SOROGGINS,R.M. Office of the Controller (Post 990206). 2pp. 82202-038-92202-038.
- -8702098061 Informs of ourcomence of proposed the rule for FV87
  STOREFI,C R. Office of International Programs (Post 911117). AF55 1 010: 97/01/29
  9CROGGINS,R M. Office of the Controller (Post 890205). 1p. 82202 152-92202 152
- -\$70000000 Forwards proposed rule for FYB7 fees to be assessed to recover 100% of NRC budget authority W/o enclosure
  \$CRCGGBBS,R M. Office of the Controller (Post \$90205) AFSS-1 006 97/01/24
  HAMAN,E. Office of Administration, Orector (Post \$40714) FAPEREILLOGJ
  Office of Nacional Safety 5, Selegards, MIRAGLIAFJ., 1p. \$2202.036-82202.161
- -9702100029 Concludes that estimates of MNSS time spent on import/export licenturing word should remain same for bearing review HAUSS-R.P.D. Clinica of international Programs (Post 911117). AF55-1-01\$ 97/02/05 HOLLOWAY,C.J. Office of the Controller (Post 99020). 1p. 92202-208-92302-208
- -870238824 Requests review of blannal feet by 961915 into will be used to devalop mate locate feet for FYB7 SCROGGINS,R M Office of the Controller (Foet 890205) AF55-1 002 96/08/07 PAFERIELLO,C.J. Office of Nuclear Mahanel Seferty & Saleguerds. 2pp. 92202.008-92202.007.
- -9703289029 Requests estimate of collections from part 170 Nine by charges of increases smaller to that provided in attached BR0304 names
  FUNCHES, I.L. Office of the Controller (Post 890206) AFB8-1 003 96/09/26
  TURDICI, J. Division of Accounting & Finance (Post 890209) 1p 92302 00882302.0039
- -\$T03290841 Requests beneal review of test by 981115 that evidences 1996 review 5 provides bases for any changes in the mile 9CROGGINS,R M Office of life Controller (Fost 890206) AF88-1 005 96/10/28 STOBERIC R Office of International Programs (Post 911117) 1p 92202034-9202728
- -6793288835 Responds to request for comment 5 concurrence on proposed Rule 10CFR170, "Rev of Pas Schedule 10C% Fee Recovers, PY97" SHELTON, 8.1 Information & Records Managament Branch (Post 890827) AF56-1 011 97/01/30 LSSARJM Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 1p 92202 163-92202 153
- -4744244462 Concurs on final retermining plan that amends part 170 & 171 Mericod-up package reflecting additionments uncl MEYER, D.L. Office of Administration, Director (Post \$40714) AFSS-1 012 97/02/03 SCROGSRS, M. Office of the Controller (Post 840205) 58pp 82202 154-92202 206
- -F79306065 Concurs w/proposed relamating in 10CFR170 & 171, '100 Parcent Fee Recovery for F797" Detailed comments sitsched
  PAPERELLO, J. Critics of Nuclear Islamma Safety & Safeguards AF56-1 014 97/
  02/05 ECROCKSINS,R M. Office of the Controller (Poel 860205) 3pp. 62202 21092202 212
- -6793209672 Peaponds to 781105 handwritten note requesting expression of scope of spaticipatry of 10CFR70 32(e),re its from Rookwell Intl Energy Systems, Group adverting of insured security plan.
  FORMER,R.L. NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given AFS8-1 015 78/11/03 RENTSCHLER,R Office of Nuclear Missensi Safety & Saleguards 2pp 82202 213-92202 218
- -8703306077 Concurs w/application of 19CFR170 to contingency plans required by regulations in 10CFR70 32(g),73 40(b) \$ 50 34(d).
  FORMER,R.L. Office of the Emiculus Legal Circuits (Pre 660701) AF66-1 017 70/05/16 POTHICHICU 6 Office of the Emiculus Coursel (Post 660701) 1p. 92702 217 92202 217

- -6704296061 Responds to 820323 memo requising decision at to whether horizones should be charged for roughe sategrands neverus performed by office of hornes renewal applications. Based on into a return Fee should not be sharped MILLER,WO Office of Administration (Fre 570413) AFS-1 016 52/09/21 EYARSLJ Fuel Facility Saleguards Licensing Branch (Fre 550707) 1p 92202 216-92202 216
- -8793888088 Discusses pariable gauge RSC assus under NAMES 1956
  JACKSON,G NRC No Detailed Affikation Gaven AF55-1 019 97/02/06
  HOLLOWAY,C J NRC No Detailed Affikation Gaven 1p 82202 218-82892 218
- \*\*\*FRESDRORD Forwards copy of proposed natice of mismastern 1905FR170 & 171, "100% Fee Recovery for FY97," ignorated w/suggested changes Changes concer in proposed fulle. TURDICL. NRC No Detailed Affaction Gives AFS\$-1 020 67/02/07 FUNCHES, I L NRC No Detailed Affaction Gives 4659 92202 229-82202 286.
- -9765256092 Concurs w/picposed fee rule AONES,8 PRIC - No Detpilier Affiliation Gwen AF66-1 921 97/02/10 HOLLOWAY,C J. NRC - No Detpilier Affiliation Gwen 1p 92202 286-92202-286
- —6766286064 Forwards copy of draft announcement proposing to among hosping-proposing to among hosping-proposing to a proposing the published in FR. LANDAUAM NRC No Detailed Allitetion Green AFS-1 222 97-62/1; MOLLOWAY,C.J. NRC No Detailed Allitetion Green app. 62202 267-62202 269
- -9703300097 Concurs w/changes deducted SEEU2,C NRC - No Delesed Afficiency Gaven AF58-1 023 97/02/11 HOLLOWAY,CJ NRC - No Detested Afficiency Gaven 2pp 92202 270-92202 271
- -9703280102 Foreste NRC proposal to entend florrang mepackon & surveil less LANDAU, M. NRC - No Detailed Affection Green AF55-1 025 97/02/13 HOLLOWAY, C.J. 1990 No Detailed Affection Green 3pp 92202 275-92202 277
- -9703280104 Delegates eathority to develop & promulgate rules needed to carry out responsibilities including arrival revisions to fee regulations in 10CFF170 & 171 THE CHARMAN, JACKSON,5 A Commissioners (Post 750119) AF65-1 026 67/02/18 SCROGGINS.R M Office of the Controller (Post 590205) 1p 92202 276-02202 278
- -9703280105 Forwards for action states relating to publication of proposed notice of submishing, "100% Recovery for FY97," signed by acting chief financial officer on 970219 W/o and:
  HOLLOWAY,C.J. Office of the Controller (Post 800205) AF55-1 027 97702/20
  MEYERJD.L. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 840714) 1p 02002/279-92202/279
- -9703290118 Decutes a notice of proposed infertaining, "100 percent Fee Recovery FY97," signed on 970219 SCROGENS,RM Office of the Controller (Post 890208) AF55-1 C29 97/02/20 BANGART,R L. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) BEECHER,WM Office of Public Affect 911117) BELLHT Office of the Inspector General (Post 890417) 3pp 92202 269-82002 289
- -6783206118 Requires 9.000 populs of attached notice sheet, in notice to "vidi parts 30,40,50,61,70,71,72,73 3, 110 fournities, applicance 5 vendors" 5 proposed notice of reterreleng relating to fees W/o snotic HDLLCWAY.C.J. Office of the Controller (Fost 890206) AFSS-1 030 97/02/21 BLUNTA B. Office of Administration, Denotics (Fost 940714), 3pp 92202.284-92202.285
- -9702200125 Forestid copy of proposed rule amending fee regulations to 10CFR170 & 171 to be transmitted to FR for publication W/o end:
  SCROGGRES RM Office of the Controller (Post 890205) AF56-1 031 97/02/24 MCDADEJ M House of Rep., Appropriations up 92202 288-92202 286
- -9783209194 Forwards copy of proposed rule amending fee regulations in 10CFF1170 8, 171,to be transmitted to FRI for publication. W/o end RATHEURLO K Office of Congressional Affairs (Post 911117) AP65-1 032 97/02/24 OCHEROCI, P Centes, Appropriations, KASICH, JR House of Rep BMIOFE, M Sensis, Environment & Public Works 5pp 92202 287-92202 291
- -6782208147 Discusses proposed rev to 10CFR170 & 171 on howes, respection & ensuel form for FY97 to be published on FR for public comment. SCROGGNS,R M Office of the Controller Post 890205) AF65-1 033 97/02/25 Alfilleton Not Assigned 4pp 362362 292-462062 295
- -A703286151 Forwards two sets of workpapers for 10CFR170 & 171 proposed rule F/97 scheduled for publication in FFI in next feer days HDLLOWAY.C.J. Office of the Controller (Post 500208). AFB5-1 035 97/02/25 LA4BAALD II Document Control Branch (Document Control Dask) 25pp 82202 297-92202 322
- -47932091ES Submits dams to be corrected on FRN re proposed rule #62FR8686-8906)
  HCLLDWAY,C.J. Office of the Controller (Post 880206) AFSS-1 098 97/02/28
  MEYER,D.L. Davason of Freedom of Information & Publications Services #Post 940714) 1p 9220P-323-62202 323
- -B745398187 Informs that on 970227,MRC published proposed rule to amend fee achedules in 10CFR170 & 171 of Commission regulations.
  HOLLOWAY,C J. Office of the Controller (Feel 80020). AF55-1 037 97/02/04 JCYNERJUH Region 1 (Feet 800201). BENOTE G. Region 2 (Feet 820201). KERLIN,M J. Region 3 (Feet 820201). 1p 92202 324-92202 324
- --BT8806166 Forwards proposed for to Agreement States informing of NRC proposed fee rule & identifying you contact for additional copies of mended Please ernal back w/ concurrence if for oit
  90LLDWBPRGER.D NRC No Detailed Affiliation Sween AF86-1 036 97/03/06
  HOLLOWAY.C.J NRC No Detailed Affiliation Sween 3gp 92/202 325-82/202 329

- -- 8793209184 Circurson regulatory fractory procedures for "Rev of Fee Schedule, 190% Fee Recovery,F197," for 10CFR170 & 171
  Fee Recovery,F197," for 10CFR170 & 171
  HOLLDWAY, Diffice of the Controller (Post 890205) 3pp 92202 330-92202 333
- 9703298155 Comreent supporting proposed rule 10CFR70 re-recent changes made to 10CFR71, which revised paragraphs 71 18,71 22 8 71 53 8AER,T 8 Nuclear Feet Services, Inc. 82FR5907 00005 97/09/12 Dockstag & Services Branch 3pp 92169-016-02169 018
- 9783219122 Forwards regulatory documents comprising regulatory hetery of proposed rules 10CFR150 & 170, "Recognition of Agreement State Ucannes in Arese Under Exclusive Federal Jurisdiction Within Agreement State"
  HAISFIELDJ& Office of Muchair Regulatory Research (Post 941217) 61FR30639 97/03/13 NRG No Detailed Affiliation Gerein 1p. 92231 258-92231 254
- 9703210340 Forestrida regulatory documenta compromising regulatory history of notice of final RM, "Recognition of Agreement State Licensee in Areas Under Exclusive Federal Juranication Within Agreement State," which amended 10CFR150 & 10CFR170 HAISPIELD& Discourse of Regulationy Applications (Post 91217) AF48-2 001 97/03/13 NRC No Distained Affiliation Geren 1p 92245 280-92245 317
- -6703280358 Informs that neither recent amends nor rule 10CFR150.20 grant any new anadiction to date governments over that currently provided by law NEWSOMEJH Office of the General Courset (Fort 360701). AF49-2-006-97/02/08-WORK,9 D. Artenton Not Assigned 6pp 82245.303-92245.308
- -9709210961 Forwards binef descriptions of final statements that NRC may state in next 30 to 90 days Requests concurrence on its LESARM TO Investor of Freedom of Unfarration & Publications Services (Post 1940714) AF49-2 002 99/11/09 MICHLOVICHLE Office of Management & Budget 1p 92245 291-92245 301
- -- 97092 10818 Expresses appropriation on behalf of Spokene Tribe of Indianator 970208 response to comments submitted in Jan re NRC recently published Agreement State reciprocky rule.

  WORKS D Affairton Not Assigned AF49-2 005 97/02/28 HAMPTON,M Office of the General Counsel (Post 660701) 1p 92245302-92245302
- -9708219347 Forestrids 2 copies of Congressional Ris propriet for PRN, "Recognition of Agreement State Losines in Areas Under Esclaver Factoria Jurisdiction Within Agreement State"

  LESARIAIT Division of President of Information & Publications Services (Post 940749) AF49-2 007 96/06/12 CALLAHANIAIS Office of Congressional Affairs (Post 911117) 1p. 82245 309-92245 311
- -9703210359 Foreinds 2 copies of Congressional his prepared for PRM, "Recognition of Agreement State Licenses in Areas Under Eacherie Factoria Jumediction Within Agreement State \* FRM forwarded to old of FR on 970109.

  LESAR,M \* T. Driverton of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Poel 940744) AF49-2 COS 97/01/108 CALLAHAN,M S. Office of Congressional Altern (Poet 911117) 1p. 92245-312-92245-317.
- -9709219281 Porwards brief descriptions of final statements that NRC may wave in need 30 to 50 days. Paquiess concurrence on fir LESAR, MT Descon of Prescon of Information & Publications Services (Post 190714) AP49-2 002 95/11/06 MICHLOVICHE Office of Management & Budget 1p 92245 281-92245 301
- -9709218916 Expresses appreciation on behalf of Spokerie Tribe of Indians; for 970206 response to commente submitted in Jan re NRC recently published Agreement State recordery rules. WCRK, 50 Attention Not Assigned AF49-2 D05 97/02/26 HAMPTOM,M. Office of the General Courset (Post 690701). 1p. 92245-302-92246-902.
- -- 1783118947 Forwards 2 copies of Congressional lins prepared for FRN, "Recognision of Agreement State Licensee in Areas Under Exclusive Federal Jurisdiction Within Agreement State"

  LESAR, M.T. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) AF49-2 007 96/06/12 CALL#HAN, M.S. Office of Congressional Affairs (Post 911117) | IP 92245-308-92245-311
- -6703216456 Forwards 2 copies of Congressional fire prepared for PRIN, "Recognition of Agricument State Learning or Areas Under Bedusers Federal Jurisdiction Within Agricument State " FRN forwarded to old of FR on 970105 LESAR,M.T. Division of Freedom of Internation & Publications Services (Poel 840714) AF49-2 009 87/01/06 CALLAHAN,M.S. Office of Congressional Altera (Poel 811117) 19 62245 312 92245 317
- 9612120363 Informs that IFM has no concerns w/subject rule & concern in publication of 10CFR150 & 170
  6TMARY,6 NRC No Debated Affliction Geren AF49-2 017 96/10/23
  HAISFIELD,M NRC No Debated Affliction Green 1p 73104 290-73104 291
- 9703290135 Notice of amend to policy statement & procedure for enforcement extrars re-predocational enforcement conferences based on Stidings of decreament on HOYLE\_IC Office of the Secretary of the Communion 67FF11866 87703/17 11pp 92244 303-82244 313
- PROJ PROJECTS PREDOCKET LICENSING
- 9009120019 Forwards Appendices to draft PSEN for ABITGR (HUREG-1939) QUAY, TR 98/09/09 Public Document Branch 1p 82148-001-82150-304

- --0703180167 MIMEG-1338 VU2 "Prespitation Safety Evaluation Report for Moduler High Temperature Gae-Cooled Relettor (MHTGF)," advanced copy of line rest Volume 2 Appendices \* Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (Post 941001) 95/09/90 1,031gp 92148-002-92150 304
- 979/08/30277 (nfurms of NRC retestion of preparation of final formite interest RS, "Sad Format & Content for Applications to Paramy NPP CLs." Retestor of attachment on saues & NRC positions requested NEWSERRY 9 F = 97/02/27 WALTERS,DJ Nuclear Energy Institute (formatly Naclear https://discources.Council) 16pp 91939-321-91939-336
- 9709050285 Nobification of 970303 meeting w/NEI in Plackville.NIC to discuss enforcement policy issues to ment rule map w/CE & NER MAGRUDER.SL 97/02/27 MATTHEWS D 8 5pp 91908 950-91938 954
- 9709640194 Advages titul wito submitted in 970131 ftr in proprietary vimicin of accepted nept 6AW-10168,Rev 3, "BriNT LOCA Evaluation Model for Recirculating SG Plants," will be withheld from peoble chackours per 10CFR2 79085(5) BFBMR5444JJ L 97/02/28 TAYLOR,J H FRAMATOME 4pp 91961 130-91951 133
- 973984939 Notification of 970912 monthing w/EWROG in Hunterswife/AC to discuss stati 961218 RAI in EWROG proposed affermate EWR leadwater recite map requirements WILSON,J H 97/09/03 MATTHEWS,D 9 3pp 91951 134-91951 138
- 9709040217 Notification of 970312 meeting w/BWRIOG in Rockwille,ND to decuse returb of suppl response time testing work done by BWRIOG to address immunitarial faces w/shorter response time requirements then previously addressed WILSON,J H 97/03/03 MATTHEWS,D B 3pp 91851 127-91851 129
- 870808000 Forwards properties yet 1 to lead test assembly evaluation Rept.W/o and SCHINKI,S 61 Energy, Dept. of 87/03/03 Wik.SCN,J M Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Dept.) 2pp 82046 248-82016 250
- 978308345 Notification of 970325 public meeting w/MRC & Botting Weter Reactors Owners Group in Rockstate,MD to discuss staff status for did 980513 to NEDC-32160P, "Calibration listerval Extension: WRLSON,J H TAG M95776" 97/03/04 MATTHEWS,D 6 3pp 91989 358-01989 397.
- \$103080365 Summary of 970220 meeting w/Milit in Rockwile MD re views on proposed gederce for inchance in the views of or limit of the MEI "Inchantry Gederee for Implementation Requirements of 10CFR541.comec Renewal Rule" HCFF8408,S T #7/03/05 7pp \$1990.346-61990.354
- \$703050354 Notification of \$70315 meeting w/uh) in Rockville.MD to deline course of action to develop receiptable minificate for locarisese to use reduced essentio catalia under temporary conditivitie Drait agendae and.

  AARCHUDER.SI. 97/03/03 MATTHEWIS.D 8 50p 91999 173-91999 177
- 9709090968 Forwards approved versions of Enhanced Option I-AE1A) Licensing TR Supple TRs NEDC-32339-A, Supple 3 & 4 enryropmetery, TRe NEDC-32339-A, Supple 1 & 2 group retary) Proprietary eight withheld OCROVAN, KP SVRT Owners Group SVRTOCS-97066 97/02/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 3pp 32006146-92007 007
- ###193900300 NEDC-32339-A SD3 Lecensing TR "Reactor Statisticy Long-Term Solution Enhanced Option I-A Flow Miscoping Methodology," Suppl 3 POSTUI S. STARKS J., MCMRTY,C M. General Electric Co. 96/12/31 70pp 32006 148-92008 290
- -errospectae4 NEDC-S2339 A 504 Lecenary TR, Reactor Statisticy Long-Term Solution Enhanced Option I-A.Genenc TSa \*\*
  STARKS J General Sectine Co GANTI-NERLS J Carciana Power & Light Co NRR,I Enlargy Operations, Inc. 96/12/31 50pp 92009 291-92007 007
- 9703070879 Informs that Staff completed review of Section 8.5 of COE rept PNRL-11419, "Rept on Evaluation of Tritum Producing Surrable Absorber Rod Lead Test Assembly," & decaded to retain recurry character over facilities in question MARTING T. 97/03/06 SOHBINGS M Energy, Dept of Spp 91697.358-91997.980
- 9703070872 Notification of 970318 meeting w/Westinghouse Current Group & Westinghouse to provide applicits.addl setting & topical right submitted schedule for applicationappealds integrated circuit project. CRAIG.C M 97/03/05 MATTHEWS.D 8 50p 91988 331-91998 236
- 9703100179 Informs that NRC renewed revised in rept.documenting renter of SAR for fuel receiving & storage fectory, WVNS-SAR-012,Rev 0,Draft C,dar 970114 & found to be acceptable COMPORT.G.C. Luceuming Branch 97/03/04 SRICHARLN Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses 2pp 92047 545-92047 346
- 9703190988 Forwards NEDC-52719, "SWR Owners Group Program on Motor-Openhed Valva (MCV) Percelo Verificator," per GL 95-05 DONOVAN,K P. BWR Owners Group: BWRSOG-97061 97/03/07 Document Control Brasch (Document Control Desity 2pp. 9207; 245-92071 331
- -6703116306 NEDC-32719 "EWR Owners Group Program on Motor-Operated Valve (MOV) Penodio Verification "
  FICCK(W.G., SEDNEY)K.K. General Electric Co. MPR-1807 97/63/07 79pp 80071 25042271 331
- 9780119172 Decuises result that arcse in repeat review of DES for decommensoring of West Valley site was that on-one depotal option consistent w/NRC requirement was not offered as one attendance for site cleanup Paper for erio, and RAYON, J. Affiliagon 197.09.01 COMPORT, S.C. NRC No Detailed Al-Minton Given: 2pp. 82078 S16-92078 332.
- -8769110236 "Only Mine Disposal of Low Level & Greater Than Class C Redicactive Waster" \* Afficiency Not Assigned 97703/01 12pp 92078 320-92078 532

- #703710247 Notification of 970312 meeting w/Bosing Water Reactor Owners Group to decuse staff RAI did 961218,ce BMROG proposed allemate BMR leadwater nozziemap requirements. Meeting cancelled wit SON, H 97/05/06 NATTHEWS,D 8 3pp 92031 366-92031 359
- 9703110246 Summery of 970207 meeting w/ffEl in Rockwife,MD ne concerns concerns on MFC into notice 92-15. "Potential for Loss of Pierrote Studdown Capitality During Control Rock Fire" Let of attendees end.
  MALLOY.M ERN-92-018 97/03/07 MATTHEWS.D B 16pp R2031 312-92031 327
- 9703110277 Forwards copies of program document MPR-1607,Rev 0 entitled "Joint BMR & W Owners Group Program on MOV Penodic Yeshicators," did Feb 1997 for NRO review & comment. LIBERATORILE Washingtoniae Operating Plants Owners Group OG-97-018 97/03/03 1p 92136 220-92136 292
- -9709110991 MPR-1807 ROD Ray D to "Joint SWPI & W Owners Group Program on Major Operated Velve (MCV) Periodic Verification " " MPR Associates, Inc. 97/02/28 72pp 92195 221 92195 292
- ETEST20010 Forwards revised Reponse to NRC RAI 5 informational copy of PNNs, project CA plain which reflects incorporation of staff position stated in third 970213 SCHEMIC, S.M. Energy, Dept. of 97/03/07 WILSON, J.H. Opcament Control Branch (Document Control Dead) 17pp 92122 2392-92122 236
- -9703120016 Rev 2 to "PNNL\_Convinenced LWR Tetuum Tyrget Qualifondinos Proposi QA Plan " ETHRIDGE, J.L., BATES, S.R., ENGLISH, S.L. Bachalle Memorusi Instituta, Pacific Northwest Laboratory 67/02/39 B2pp 92/22/245-92/127
- 9703199685 Notification of 870319 meeting w/Neclear Energy field in Rodoville,MD to discuse proposed STS changes JOHNSCHUDIL 97/03/04 GRIMES,C1 3pp 92109 277-82109 279
- 8703 SMSMS Forwards requested W to CA-98-1940,did 961204 & audit checklete resudd performed on 981118-21 SCHMRG,S M Energy, Dept of 97/03/10 WILSON,J M Document Control Branch (Document Control Deat), 56pp 62126 298-92125 362
- 8783138284 Responde to 970114 in re IN 92-15, "Potential For Loss of Remain Statdown Capability During Control Room Fire," on 820226 Staff response to technical testing resed in the end. COLLINS.B.J. BEIN-92-016 87/03/11 SEEDLE,R.E. Nuclear Energy Instatute (formany Nuclear Might & Resources Council) 10pp 92079 \$19-92078 329.
- 9703139394 Forwards non-proprietary & proprietary repts of BAW-2292, "Mark-B Fuel Assembly Specier God Determination in BAW Designed 177 Fuel Assembly Plants," which dynamicates calculations performed to comfirm enaligations Withfield SchOHAKEPI J Babcook & Wilcox Fuel Assembly Owners Group OG 1841 97/03/06 Desument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 8pp 92257 975-92257 992
- -- 8703136906 BAW-2295(MP) R00 Rev 0 to Franklione Mark-9 Fuel Assembly Spacer Grid Deformation in BAW Designed 177 Fuel Assembly Plants " WILLDARS,GTT, GREGORY FM, SHAHLS J Sebook & Wilcox Fuel Assembly Owners Group 97/02/26 19pp 92257 061-32257 062
- \$703139329 Noticeston of \$70320 meeting w/NEI in Rockette,MD to discuss disvelopment of final vertices of regulatory guide & industry guideline HOFFMAN,S T 87/03/12 NEWGERRY,S F 4pp 12106.343-92105.346
- 9703140151 Servinery of 970110 meeting w/Combustion Engineering Owners of status of draft shutdown & fuel storage pool operations rule Lat of adendess end: MAGRUDER,S.L. 97/03/07 MATTHEWS,D.B. 5pp 92115.345-82115.351
- 9703170842 Forwards copies of Rev O to "Risk Rainting Approach for MOVs in Response to Generic Lir 95:06" .
  LIBERATORIL F. Westinghouse Operating Plants Crimers Group OG-97-019 97/09/12 Tp 82143 287-92143 330.
- -970\$179040 V EC-1688 R00 "Ruk Pentang Approach for Mctor-Operated Vetwer in Hegories to GL 98-05"
   ANDRE,G.R., EZEKOYEJL I Westinghouse Shortic Corp. GL 96-05. 97/03/12. 38pp. 82143 288-92143 330
- 9703179988 Requirest NRC electrice in voiding Louise Fee Invoice RL0320-97 did 870121,re EPRI Rept NP 7480-L- 36 Tubing Outside Syres Corrosion Cracting at Tube Support Pletes Discislates for Affordate Report Louise.

  MC00ERLOJ. Nuclear Energy Institute Syresey National Report Louise.

  97/02/06 MAGRUDER, 9 L. 2pp 82157 363 92167 365
- B703170878 Notification of revised 870318 meeting w/insted attendees in Rockwill,MD to discuss STS changes Room & against were preriord JOHNSCH,DL 97/09/11 GRBMES,C1 4pp 8213130642131318
- 8703179184 Decuses 961239-12 follow-up and tot ASS-CE dynamic control Hamilton et option (a OPPM sobrare Papi of audit end:
  MATTHEWS, B 87/09/14 DCHOVAN, P SWR Owners Group 5pp 92132.362-82132.365
- 9703189081 Forwards two documents that have been verticity requested by NRC to support review of Teleum Producing Burnetite Absorber Red (TPSAR) Lead Test Assembly (LTA) Evaluation Relation into SCHWKI,S M Centrery, Dept. of 97/03/12 WILSON,J H Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 10pp 92189 206-82199 215
- \$769 title:12 Responds to \$70201 & 08 fets no plane for closure & decommessoring of West Valley Demonstration Project. MF Water plans to make presentation at upcoming 970412 CTF meeting in Ashfold of that RM decommencying orders. WESER,MF Loanning Branch 97/09/12 VAUGHAN RC West Yalley Nuclear Westen 4pp 82200 284-92200 287
- \$70\$180257 Notification of \$70320 meeting w/NEI in Rocknife.hiD to discuss development of limit versions of regulatory guide 8, industry guideline which guide proposes to endotrie Meeting computed HOPFRANIST \$7703/12 NEWBERRY,6 F 4pp \$2178-150-92178-153

- 9703180868 Summary of 970206 meeting w/BWROG in Rockville,MD to decime status of current EWROG topics. List of attenders & efficience & copy of frendouts used by EWROG shot
  WILEONLY 97/03/17 MATTHEWS,DB 2800 92478 154-92178 189
- 9703210101 Provides esourly into assuming outline of security especie for Lead Test Aseathly Sefequency clear for All perfect SCHWRGS N. Energy, Dept. of 97/09/18 WILSON, IM Coountaint Control Branch (Document Control Dept.) 2pp. 92298 118-92288 119
- 9709340994 Swimmary of 970906 mooking w/NEI in PlockvilleUMC vs NEC RG & NEI gazdeline for implementing bootes renewal rule. HCFFR4ARLS T 97/03/20 7pp 92218 001-92218-907
- 9703290106 Notification of 970403 meeting w/Wastinghouse in RodiniteAID to ellow Wastinghouse to provide update on mechanical model directloped w/regerd to RCCA meeting natio, including decisions on americally studies. CRAMGCM 97/03/21 MATTHEWS,D 9 Spp. 92245.322-92545.396
- \$7032901611 informs that comments on GL 62FR7806 eddressing assurance of sublicent net postere auction head for EDC & confiamment heat renoves pumps will be submitted by \$70831 \$600BRFLD 1 Noticer Energy Institute (formerly Nuclear Majord & Resources Council) 62FR7806 00001 97/73718 MEYERID L. Raise & Directives Review Brignit (Port 920322) 1p 92244 340-92244 340
- 8703360214 Notification of 970422 sonor rigit meeting w/NEI to present views on logical associated w/andustry guideline & staff regulatory guide for implementing bosons renewal rule 97/03/24 NEWBERRY.S.F. app. 92249 179-92249 181
- 8788279048 Summary of 970225 public meeting on DOE program to produce initial in commercial light-writer reactors in Rockville,MD WILBON,J H 97/02/26 MATTHEWS,D & 67pp 82255 001-82255 144
- -9703279047 Transcript of 970225 public meeting in Rockwite,MD re DOE proposal to produce bitum in committee light-rate reactors Pp 1-44
  \* NRC No Detailed Affiliation Green 97/02/25 45pp 92255 098-92255 144
- 9703270183 Notification of thering w/Nuclear Energy (matter on 970402 in Richville,MD to decreat staff ectivities & schedule in 5507-96-242, "Use of NURES-1465 Source Term at Operating Records"
  2ALCMAN,B 97703/21 MATTHEWS.D 8 4pp 92259 100-92259 183
- 9703280895 Moeliceson of 970422 meeting w/Mastinghouse Owners Group in Mockell-AID to discuse pressurate ripl RAIs PRATO,R.J. 97/03/25 NEWBERRY,S.F. 4pp 82262.105-92262.201
- 9709290128 Notebosisco of 97040248 meeting w/CEOG to discuss status of CEOG national TS paid pro; MAGRUDER, S.L. 97/03/25 MATTHEWS, D.D. 4pp 92275 347-82275 280
- 8793298195 Summary of 879303 meeting w/Nuclear Energy Instrume in Regionals AlD reenforcement policy stages List of meeting attendeds and MAGRUPPER,S.L. 97/03/24 MATTHEWS,D.8 Opp 92276 040-92276 051
- B703090103 Rev 15 to "Annual Waste Mgt Plan" HCULINDEN, J.J. West Valley Nuclear Sannoss Co., Inc. 97/02/29 104pp 12291 001-92291 105
- 9703290263 Requests that NRC not terminate review of NEDC-32160P as suggested in thriff 070224 DONOVANIK P. SM/R Owners Group, SWROG-67087, 97/03/25, WILSON,J.H. 2pp. 92291 119-92291 120

### FT21 NONCOMPLIANCE REPORTS AND RELATED CONNESPONDENCE

- 9783050386 Forwards arror notices received from former software suppliers Listed former outspores; not reptiled due to unknown current addresses ANCREMS,SJ Bossey Co. G-1151-5JA-57-0 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death upp 92/039-018-92/039-021
- \$703090192 Part 21 rept ne requisted power transformer 1AP7SERT tripping several times Careed by addition of step load from low or no load condition Will disconnect loar potentially affected transformers from De 2 electrical sys. CONNECLLW three Power Co. U-82270-6 97/02/27. Cocument Central Branch (Decument Control Desk) 3pp 92039.245-22039.247
- \$703000253 Part 21 rept re notification on Model 763 were failutes ITT Berton grapestily investigating understanding of staleton & intende to identify exitable repetition be implemented in failed. HOLDPEDGE,T ITT Genton 98/12/13 FOWLKES,M South Centime Electric & Gast Co Spp. 92039 277-42039 279.
- 9703070914 Part 21 rept re high failure rates of SW/P pressure switches statelled on SW/P electric hydraulic activators. Caused by development-conformance of SR pressure switch. Enerticity & SW/P ere currently invostigating resure. SPLACHEU Paulifeliumote hydraulics, for DER 2-64-3145 97/03/03 NRC No Cotalled Affiliation Geren. 11pp. 82074 204-82074 214
- 9793979030 Part 21 rept re output diet w/increasing temperature on several PTO amplifiers noted during installation of RTO by page mod at station Action to identity all circuit casts w/affected date codes, identified
  GPAESSERJUL Commonwealth Edison Co BYFICH 97-8045 97/03/03 Depument
  Control Branch (Document Control Deet) 8pp 92469 960-92469 965
- 87981129094 Part. 21 rapit re-potential apring problem concerning part 015986, used in H0792-861100, 130X-964, 130X-9765 Envirted insided by Federal Express, spring supplier removed from Bottle Approved Vendor Lief.
  LOCASCIO,A.T. GM Bottle Co. 97/03/07 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given. 1p 92209-009-92209-009

- 8703120104 Theteerth pertail response to FOA request for documents. Forwards App. V records being made existate in PDR POWELLR. Distorto of Feeddan of beformation & Publications Services (Foat 940714) 97/03/01 SRIDER,N S Debevorse & Piropton 24pp 92284 001-92287 173
- -9372239126 Forwards Movember 1993 reprility rept to provide expeditious disservant-NORTHSULA, Project Directorate II-2 93/12/16 GCLDSERGUM Florida Power & Light Co 8pp 92284 319-92284 324
- 8799129494 Part 21 rept to transformer not being utable in no load condition & Income when legitly leaded
  CASE-II: Unded Controls, Inc. 87/03/07 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal) 48pp 82209-071-92209-118
- ST00190444 Part 21 rept re nonconformance of heavy has boile capplied by Candrell lecturinal Products, LP in 1992 Casped by insufficient hard treatments at MV sits Allected customers formely notified on 870151 SULFAN, WP 94G Manufactures Co 97/05/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 4pp 82206 126-82208-101
- \$783476140 Part 21 rept re followup of \$70307 event anothing potential spring problem or Bettle Actuator Recommends that sits include two actuator replacements of springs as precautionary insecures in rest resistant most cycle \$705712 NRC No Detailed Affiliason Given 1p \$2217.280-92217.280
- 8796188886 Parl 21 rept to crecking multi showing stress companie crecking Coulect by might bring problems Valves placed in storage & not exposed to plant process characteristics. med 5 mig problems Valves placed in storage in 101 may 200 pp 67-0096 97/03/14 Document Control Devil 7pp 62200 234-02200 240 ment Control Devil 7pp 62200 234-02200 240
- \$7(\$19843 televin DR for Largert Technologies in explosions of Liet 19 Round Cell at two ron-nactors customer sites initially reported on \$70127 Parameted customers to bottom safety guidelines Proprietary details and End withheld DCN\*#ELLAJ Attention Not Assigned \$77(\$1/18 Decument Control Grands (Docu-ment Control Death) 1p \$2209.368-92209.368
- 9703240143 Part 21 rept re twisting speciars from standard SNS-00 torque switch estemblies Caused by defective lot received from Limitorque tacility Replaced or re-passed defective assembles by addition of speciar DEPUTDINS American Electric Power Co., Inc. 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) top 92216 348-82218 353

# GASOS QUALITY ASSURANCE INSPECTIONS

- 709890606 Forwards into rept 99901311/97-01 on 970127 Violations moted GALLO,R M 97/02/27 RASTINGS,C R 4pp 91931 069-91931 068
- -9708080414 Imp rept 99901311/97-01 on 97012) Violehous noted Major areas impected activities associated w/adequacy of Califor corrective actions in teapones to plant LER R4-401-101, "Potential Readwights Flow Measurement Insocuracies."

  4 97/02/27 Gpp 91991 063-91991 068
- NOGECOCE Forwards error notices received from former software suppliers balled former cartificiate not notified due to unknown current addresses. ANDREWIS-J. Bowng Co. G-11:51-SJA-67-0 97/02/25 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek). 4pp 92039 018-82039-021
- E793068413 Ack recept of 970716 fir informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations noted in step sept 89901906-96-01 GALLO/RM 9700704 FT2GERALD/FJ A88 Combustion Engineering Nuclear Fuel (formerly Combustion Engineering, Inc.) 1p 91971 288-61971 280
- STREETOURS Forwards supprept \$6601307/86-01 on 951112-14 & 970128-30, nation of volution & notice of remountarisance Violetions noted GALLO,RIM \$7708/64 REINOL,R P B&G Manufecturing Co 2pp 91979-047-91979-077
- •P783677877 Notice of violation from map on 961112-14 & 970126-90 Violations instell failure to withly MFC within two days of obtaining tallo of defect effecting beams component & to provide writing notification within 30 days.
  £7703764 2pp \$1979.049-81979.060
- -0760079680 Notice of Abropriormance from map on 961112-14 & 970129-30 Non-conformance/Devasion noted failure to not or arctide mail heat analysis as identified altechnicit & feilure to the first heat analysis or certification for heat treatment. \* 97702/04 4pp 91979 051-91979 058
- -6792679002 Inep rept 99901907/98-01 on 981112-14 & BT0128-90 Violetone & dipa-etons/noncompliance carted Maps ences impected amplementation of selected por-tone of QA program w/emphase on commercial grade migil dedication practices. 67/03/04 23pp 91979 055-91878 077
- \$703140378 Forwards map rept 89800100/97-01 on 970226 helpeotors did not identify any instances where quality assumance program facted to meet NRC requirements for SALLO,R M 97/03/11 WILKINSONUE Lamkorque Corp 1p 82/84/007-92/84/012
- -8793148177 Inspirept 99900100/97-01 on 970226 No violations or develops/non-compliance noted Major enter inspected sort cause engines that Linetorque Corp per-formed on SMB size 1 MCV activition to determine occurs of failure # 97/02/11 Spp 92184 008 92184 019
- 8709149176 Forwards OaldonJinc map rept 89901311/87/01 on 970121,which identified concern re-callor of leading edge flow moter model 6300,minuted at nuclear plants. GALLO,R M 87/09/11 WERNIES,J S 2pp 92184 048-82184 052

- 8782280981 Deficiency repline worm shall gear counter bone statung operation to recure except clutch gear can pin was created. Worn shall gear assembly was not mig by Limborque Corp. WILLESORU E. Limborque Corp. 97/82/26. NRC No Owested Affiliation Green. 1p. 92346-244-92346-264.
- 783,280943 Provides requisited Wiresponse to unreceived dem identified in Section 3 f is 3 of inepreset 89901307/98-01,did 581231 & designated by NPC as unresolved dem 98001807/98-01-01 LPFAFILC.N.J. Westinghouse Electric Corp. NSD-NPC-67-5025 97/03/18 GALLO,R.M. 4pp 92262139-62252142.
- 8703250164 Forwards connected stage 2 for notice of violation for imap rept 266013077
  98-01 Page 2 was missing first line Based on 970316 telecon,responde to both NOV & notice of conformance is due 30 days from data of the GALLO,R MI 97/03/16 REINDL/R P 8&G Manufacturing Co 1p 92266:001-92266:002
- -9703290413 Committed page 2 to notice of violation, adding first line due to inadvertent orising in original NOV \* NPC No Editated Affiliation Geran 97/03/18 1p 92266 002-92266 002

### REG CERT REGISTRY CERTIFICATE

8700989300 Perr 1 to, "Operators Guida, Step for PF85M 2000XP Simultaneous Trans-rispent & Emission Profesol"

\* Picker International Inc. NR-104-D-102-8 96/10/07 200pp 92323 108-82324 189

#### REGOD REQULATORY GUIDES

- 9709849269 LER 97-001-00 on 970129.RG 1 97 contamenent solution valve does not have "descri" position endocation Cassed by moorrest judgmental was made that EPW PCVs had adequate position Condition Rept 96-1958 was generated W/970227 for GAUDET, T.J. LEGOMARC.F Revergy Operations, Inc. W9F1-97-0019 97/02/27 9pp 91890 316-91990 324
- 760600177 Forwards documentation collected to support NUREG-1696, "Ingastion of P-32 at MIT, Cambridga, MA, Identified on 960619" SEGEL, C. Olfors for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Date, Carector 97/01/17 CAVIS, WE Information & Records Managament Branch (Post 860627) 17pp 92061 001-92069 204
- -0789568297 "For comment" save of dreft reg guide,tesk DG-0005, "Applications for Scientific of Recod Scope" " Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (960726-941217) 94/10/91 6tpp 39066 280-90067 026
- 4743664276 Rev 3 to reg guide 10.005, "Sed Review Plan for Applications for Lecenses of Broad Scope"

  "Office of Nucleur Regulatory Research (960720-941217) 94/06/30 105pp 92067 029-92067 133
- -8795968000 Rev 1 to rag guade 10 005, "Applications for Type A Licenses of Broad Scope "Chiff holice engl " Office of Nucleor Regulatory Research (980720-941217) 80/12/91 23pp 92087 134-92087 166
- -670386639 "For comment" belie of draft ray 2 to reg guide 10:005, test: FC 408-4, 
  "Guide for Precisions of Applications for Type A Licenses of Broad Scope."

  Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (660720-941217) 86/92/28 28pp 92067 197-92067 105
- eft09050985 "Annual Operating Rept for 1996," per RG 116/Rev 4/Fert C16/W/ 970225 is HAGAN, J.J. Entergy Operations into GNMO-97/00009 96/12/31 9pp 92009 262-92003 261
- 9709070977 Forwards "NMPHS Lint 1 Sers-Annual Radioactive Efficient Refease Papt for Jul-Doc 1996" Formet used for efficient data cullimed in App S of Reg Sade 1 21, Rev 1 MCCOPHINCK M.J. Negara Moternix Power Corp. NMP11, 1191 67/02/28 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 2pp. 82390186-82090 199
- \$700100202 Forwards response to violations noted in lines Repts 60-321/96-15 & 50-365/96-15 Corrective actions Procedure 51G8446NT-034-05 revend to include addition in Section 7.0 & sign-off in procedure attachment. SUMNER, III. Control of the Control Co
- \$7\$3119121 Forwards response to NFIC request for additinfo re ISI & inservice pressure lest program plane for second tenury interval BHELLR H. Tennesses Valley Authority TAC #894115 \$7/03/04. Document Control Branch (Document Control Deal): 17pp \$2116 \$32-\$2118 348
- 9795199039 "RG 1 16 Rept for 1896" W/970307 in GIBSOR:G T Southern Cellfornic Edeon Co 96/12/31 2pp 92125 096-92125 097
- \$763406164 Truteenth partial response to FOIA request for documents. Foreside App Virecords being made explicitle in PDR FOWELL, R. Division of Freedom of Intermeton & Publications Services (Post 940714) 87703701 BMDER,NS Octomosa & Plampton 24pp 92284401-92387 178
- •••00050002 Dequeses two approaches for CE owners to apply Regulatory Position 2.1 of Reg Guide 1.99,Rev. 2 when broken mall of reactor vessel Settlins is not an servicillance program, presented by CEOG rept CEN-405-P,Rev. 2. \\
  \(\psi(CHANA),\text{K.R. TAC NBS485 85/08/01 NESD(OLF.J. 3pp. 92287.004-9287.005.\)
- 8793198887 Comments on RG DG-1045, "Satpoints for Salely-Related Instrumenta-tion" Ballevies that document should not be select in present form BROWN W ARtiston Not Assigned 61FF25675 00004 97/03/04 Overson of Free-dom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 1p 32105-008-92105-008

- 9703170363 Application for amend to bosnes DPR-68,consisting of change request 240,modifiers Spec 3 4 8 by reducing RCS specific activity lends IAW GL 95-05 JAIRUS C Duqueene Light Co. GL-95-05 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Death 2pp 62/176/07-926
- -870317025\$ ERG-SFL-98-021 R00 Rev 0 to "RQ 1 145 Short-Term Accelent X/Q Values for EAS & LPZ Units 1 & 2 Based on 1986-1995 Observations " LAVIE,8 F Duqueses Light Co. 98/12/19: 204pp 92176 027-92176 227
- \$78359868 "For comment" issue of draft rag gade DG-0000 (proposed nor 2 to Reg Guide 10 S), "Guide for Proparation of Applications for Medical List Programs." "Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Fost 941217) \$7/00/31
- 8703180386 Comment opposing draft regulatory guide 1088, "Medical Evaluation of Licenterd Personnel at Nuclear Power Plants" (2007) 19703/05 Decision TAYLOR, 6.2 South Caroline Blocking & Gas Co. 62F977811 00001 97/03/05 Decision Of Readow of Information & Publications Services (Poel 840714) 1p. 92153 022-92153 022
- 9700900231 NRC Into Notice 97-019, "Deficient Conditions Associated tw/ Protective Costings at Nuclear Power Plants" 
  6ARTIN, TT 97/09/24 Consolidated Edeon Co. of New York, Inc. 8pp. 92257 06982257 058
- 9702210915 Comment on HRC reg guide 1 155 1998 "Statem Black Out" JAGAN94ATHAK India, 59FR45631 00017 97/02/16 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Geren 10 92210 264-92210 264
- 9793519848 Comment opposing proposed Rev 3 to PIG 1 134, "Medical Evaluation of Lipposed Pemponnel at MPPs "CRUSE\_CH Bettimpre Gas 8 Electric Co 82FR7811 00002, 97/09/18 NRC No Detailed Attitution Given Gpp 92210 200-92210 206
- B7933407116 "For commant" space of draft reg gade DG-0006, "Guide Regulatory Preparation of Applications for Commercial Nuclear Phermacy Licenses"
   Office of Macdeer Regulatory Research (Post 841217) 97/03/31 90pp 92238 148-92232 291
- 9783256148 Submits TS bases change for review re-containment gaseous 8. persoustes radiation monitors.

  O'HARLICHUP Vinging Power (Vingins Electric 8. Power Co.) 87-102 97/03/18.

  Document Control Branch (Document Control Deet): 9pp 82251 251-82251 265
- 9793556342 "For comment" assure of draft reg quade, busk DG-0007, "Guide for Preparation of Applications for Licenses to Authorize Distribution of Vannous frame to Commercial Muchair Pharmacies & Madical Use Licenses
- 9783269009 Submits Rancho Seco Exposure Rept for individuals motiving greater than 100 minus during 1996 Provided IAW TS 106.9.2.2 & guidence contained in NRC Reg Guide 1 16 No one exposed to greater than 100 minus in 1996. REDEKER, J. Siconamento Meniopal Unity District, MPC&9.97-061-97/03/18. Office of Nuclean Engulatory Research (Post 941217). 1p. 92253-336-92253-338.
- #8703369912 "Ranche Seco Nuclear Station Fing Guide 1 16,1996 Annual Exposure Rapt."
   Secremento Municipal Utaty Detroit, 96/12/31, 2pp. 92253 397-92253 398
- \$753598192 Forwards NRC Form 5 argumeter's records for all incheduate monitored at JAPAPP from 980101-1231.per 10CPR20.2205(c) & App A of NRC Reg Guide 8.7, "Instruction for Recording & Reporting Occupational Radiation." W/o and CCLORES.M. Power Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) JAPP-97-0008 97/103/17 Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 341217) 19 92258 907-92259 307
- 9793779332 Application for emend to Liberise MPF-42,revising Tech Space 6.8.5b is insolar accionst pump flywhest into program to provide exception to exten requirements in Reg Guide 114,Rev 4, "Resolar Coolein Pump Rhystigal Integrity" in HUERCHER A Wolf Chest Nuclear Operating Corp ET 97-027 97/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 12pp 92257 357-92257 351
- \$70327656 Rev 2 to reg guide 01.190/tast DQ-1061, "Monitoring Effectiveness of Multimetros at Nuclear Power Plants"

  " Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (Post 941217) \$7703/31 10pp 92259.153-92269.156
- 970306939 Comment supporting draft regulatory guide DG-1968, "Medical Evaluation of Licensed Personnal at NEP" (CANSLER,M R. Virginia Power (Virginia Stactic & Power Co.) 62FR7611 00002 97/03/17 Division of Freedom of Information & Pubbastions Services (Post 940714) 3pp 92265 194-92265 196

# NEVIEW GRP HIRC RESEARCH REVIEW GROUPS

- 9701240005 Summery of 970106 meeting w/NEI on maint rule issues. Attendeen test & relief with each STACKS C 97/01/17 MATTHEWS.0 B Spp 91860 203-91990 226
- 9703030827 Forwards questions & comments related to Rev 1 to WCAP-14171 "WCOSRA/TRIAC Applicability to APSID Large-Breek LOCA." HUFFMANUV C 97/02/25 LPARIULO.N.J Westinghouse Electric Corp &pp 91992 241-91992 245
- 9703036377 Informs of NRC entation of preparation of final interior remaind RG. "Std Formal & Content for Applications to Review NPP OLS" Review of affacturems on sause & NRC posterior requested NEWSERTY, S.F. 97/02/27 WALTERSLOJ. Nuclear Energy Institute (formarly Nuclear Mgmt & Resources Council) 18pp 91939 321-81839 336
- STORROBER Notificency of 970305 theeling w/NE in Rockville.NE to discuss enforcement policy about in Major rule into w/CE & NRR MAGRILDER,S L. 97/02/27 MATTHEWS,D-6 5pp 91938 350-91938 354

- 9700030398 Responds to 951115 fir requesting NRC to review facility Technical Rept TR-105309 Staff concludes right adequately identifies bethrace issues & assumptions that iconsess should address to employment revised source term CALLAN, J. Dic of the Executive Owerbot for Operations, 87/12/26 TIPTON,T E Nuclear Energy Institute (formesty Nuclear Mignit & Resources Council) 6pp 9/1932/328-91932/333
- \$783040079 Comment exporting comments submitted by NEI & Nuclear Utitity Backeting & Ratenin Group in proposed GL, "Effectiveness of Utirascine Testing Sys in Inservice Inap Programs" CRUSECH Ballintone Gas & Electric Co 61FR69120 00008 \$7702/21 Rules & Orectives Review Branch (Post 920920) 2pp 91944358-91944367
- 9703040908 Comment on proposed generic communication, "Bifactiviming of Uttations in Technic Syn in ISI Program" Proposed GL inappropriate regulatory vehicle to impose new performance based utrasport qualifications methods
  MODIEFICO J. Nuclear Energy instates frometry Nuclear Mgmt & Resources Council;
  61FR89120 00005 97/02/21 NRC No Detailed Affiltation Gaven 12pp 91945 027-
- \$703080108 Comment on notice of required & eventshirty of draft NUREG-1587, "Sanntard Review Plan for Spani Fuel Dry Storage Facelose" NUREG should provide reasonable insight into regulatory review process for applicants. NELSONLA P. Nuclear Energy Institute (formet) Nuclear Mignat & Paracurose Council) 61F857926 00003 67/02/28 MEVER,D.L. Director of Freedom of Information & Patacitions Services (Post 940714) 107pp 91996 141-91999 247.
- 9703960337 Summary of 970225 meeting w/Nuclear Energy Impacte to A Anderson bludy of senior regi meeting process. HOSSI,C E. Denson of Safety Programs (Poet 870413) 97/08/03 HOSS,D F. Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Oversion 10pp 91989 325-91983 339
- 9705060365 Summery of 970220 meeting w/NEI or Rockville,MD re-views on proposed geduces for incheson in that varion of either NEI "Industry Guideline for Implementing Requirements of 10CFR54,Locates Reviewed Rate" HOFFMA9,3 T 97/03/05 7pp 8199-349-91980-354
- 8783979126 Transmits summary of 970130 TS Task Force meeting in Robballs.AD GRIMES.C1 97703705 DAVIS.J Nuclear Energy Institute (formally Nuclear Mgmc & Resources Council, Spp. 91996 340-91998 344
- 9793919265 Summery of 970207 meeting w/NEI in Rockwillulation of concerns concerning MRC anto notice 82-16, "Potential for Loss of Remote Statistics Capability During Control Room Pine" List of attendees and MALLOY,M EBN-92-018 97703/07 MATTHEWS,D.B. 16pp. 82031 312-92091 327
- F783138083 Summerry of 970225 meeting w/Nuclear Energy Institute re A Anderson atudy of sensor ringt meeting process Released attendees first & NRC briefing handout end ROSSI,C.E. Division of Safety Programs (Post 870413) 97703/07 ROSS,D.P. Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Disactor 16pp 92060331-92060348
- 8783138035 Notification of 970318 meeting w/Nuclear Energy Inst in Rockette,MID to decute proposed STS changes: JOHNSON,DIL 87/03/04 GRIMMES,CI 3pp 92109 277-82109 279
- 8783138629 Notification of 970320 meeting w/MEI in Prodiville,MID to discuse development of final version of regulatory guide & including guideline HOFFMAN,ST 97/03/12 NEWBERRY,SF 4pp 82105 343-92105 346
- 8783179098 Requests NRC essentance in voicing License Fiee (evokes RL0320-97 ded 970121.ps EPF8 Rept NP 7-80-L-\*SQ Tubing Outside Street Contract Cracking at Table Support Plates Catalogues for Attentitie Flegue Limits.\*

  MOCEDIAD J. MacGer Energy Institute (fromledy Nacional Migrat & Resources Council) 97/02/06 MAGRUDER,9 L. 2pp 92157-383-92167-935
- -9703170868 Informs that cost for NRC reverse of four repts leated in SG degradation specific mighting be assessed under 10CFR178 21,but recovered through enhant less SCROGGR8STM. NRC No Detailed Attitution Given 94705/20 FASIN,W H Muchaer Information (Journal of Marchael Marchael Marchael Marchael Marchael Marchael Resources Council) 1p. 92167-336-92157-365.
- 9708170078 Notification of invesed 970318 meeting w/teled attendess in Rockville,MD to decress STS changes Room & agenda, wire changed JCHNSCNLD L 97/03/11 GRIMES.C1 400 92131309-92131318
- 9762366023 Motion by Nuclear Energy inst for leave to Ne amicus brief on review of LBP-98-25" Seeks leave to Ne amicus brief due to Board partiel intell decision that could severally affect interests of nuclear energy instellating formerly flucteer Month 5 Resources Courton SLDEPGUE States, Pittmen, Posts & Ticerbridge #197 18208 ML 97/03/15 Commissioners (Post 750119) 3pp 92134 054-92134 105
- -9703180843 NEI arricus tinef on review of foatmang board decision LEP-96-25 \* Commission should review Board decision W/Certificate of Size BISHOP R W. SILBERGJ E Nuclear Grangy Institute (formarly Nuclear Might) & Resources Council, SILBERGJ E Shaw, Pritriem, Post & Towtonige ML 97/03/13 Commissioners (Post 750118) 48pp 92134 057-92134 105
- 9799190167 Comment on proposed generic communication, "Degradation of SG Internals," submitted on 981231 MODEEN.D.J. Nuclear Energy Institute (formerly Nuclear Mignit & Resources Council) 61F699198 00098 97/03/14 MEYER.D.L. NRC - No Detailed Addition Gaven Spp 92162 004-82152 006
- 9703180176 Comment on proposed generic fit requesting fromeers to assets succeptbility of emergency core cooling sys to common-place failure as result of resolut coolant sys dram-down while in shaktown condition. PETRANGELOA Nuclear Energy Institute (formetly Muches Mgm) 8. Resources Coursely 62/97078-00001 97/03/17 NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 4pp 92152 1,25-62152 131
- 9709190257 Notification of 970320 (weeting w/NEI in Rockvilla,MID to discuss development of first versions of requisitory guide 8, indiretty guideline which guide proposes to indirect Notification 1, 97703/12 NEWISERRY,5 F 4pp 92178-150-92178-159

- 6762208074 Comment supporting NRC deaft SRPs on financial qualifications & decomments residency standing assurance & anishest.

  RVANLT D. Nacker Energy Institute Stamarty Nuclear Mgmt & Resources Councily 81FR68308 00002 97/03/17 HOYLE,J C. Diffice of the Secretary of the Commences 16pp 92188 301-02188-318
- 9793200186 Comment on proposed rule re-policy & procedure for enforcement enfore.policy statement. KKLARI, FM Nuclear Energy Inselute (formerly Nuclear Might & Resources Course) 82FR8877 00003 87/02/14 Office of the Secretary of the Commission App 82186 028-32136-032
- 9703240894 Summary of 970306 mainting w/NEJ in Rockville,MD is NRC RG & MEJ guideline for explaintering licerse renewal rule HDFTMAN,S T 97/03/20 7pp 92218 001-92216 007
- \$705390803 Notification of 970325 meeting w/NEI in Washington,DC to discuss over-view of NEI activities & itsuse of mutual interest DEAN,W MI Oto of the Executive Descior for Operations 87/03/20 GALLANU. J Oto of the Executive Descript for Operations. 3pp 62295 325-92236 327
- \$798250151 Informe that comments on GL 62FR7305 addressing assurance of sufficient net positive suction head for ECC & contaminant heat reserved pumps will be submitted by \$70831 McCest Places Energy Institute (formarly Nuclear Mgmt & Resources Council) 62FR7305 00001 97/03/16 McYER,D.L. Rules & Directives Review Branch (Post 920323) 1p 92244 340-92244 340
- S703280214 Notification of 970422 senior and meeting w/MEI to preport varies on topics especiated w/industry guidatine & etail regulatory guida for implementing k-cense renewal rule:

  HOFFMAN,3 T 97/09/24 NEWBEFRY,S F 4pp 92248 178-82248 181
- \$708270989 Notification of meeting w/hlucker Energy Institut on \$70402 in Protivile,MD to discuss staff activities 5 sotredule in SECY-96-242, "Use of NUREG-1466 Source Term at Operating Resistant" ZALCAMARIO \$7703/21 MAYTHEWS, 0.9 4pp 92256 190-42250 198
- F09269877 Expresses appreciation to K Coxens for agreeing to participate in 970401-02 Ninth NRC Regulatory Info Conference, in Washington, DC Lalest agends & info on conference, encl SHERICNUS W 97/03/18 COZENS,K Nuclear Energy Institute (formarly Nuclear Mgmt & Respurses Council, 3pp 82252 213-92262 215
- -9709396967 Hosficeron of 970401-02 Ninth NRC Requisiony Info Conference in Westergloon,DC MRAGLAF J 97/01/99 POMEROY,PW Advisory Committee on Muchael Waster 19pp 92292 216-92292 227
- 678930196 Summery of 670303 meeting w/Neclear Energy Institute in Rockvillo,AID re-antiprogrammy policy issues List of meeting attendees and MAGRUDER, 8 L 67/03/24 MATTHEWS, D B 5pp 92276-046-92276-051
- 8763396363 Responds to 970306 fir from DJ Modeen, MEI to GM Holehan NRC, re-questing extension of comment pseud for draft generic fir "January of Sufficient Nat Posters Suction Head for Emergency Core Cooking & Contaminant Heat Removal Persons" Permos " HOLAHAN,GM 97/03/26 MODEEN,D J Nuclear Energy Institute (Jornathy Muclear Mgm & Resources Costrolly 1p 92262-202-92262 202

# SECY POSITION PAPERS BEFORE THE COMMISSION

- 991199996 SECY-96-242 Informs Commission of staff approach to allow use of revisional advertisource term described in 19UREG-1465, "Accordant Source Terms for Light-Victor Napites Power Plants," in design-base assiyees for operating microse power plants
  TAYLORUM Old oil the Embouty's Director for Operations. \$5/11/26 17/pp
  02217-049-92217-065
- 8791248189 SECY-97-015 Informs Commission that remodel actions have been completed at B&W Apollo site located in Apollo,PA & that staff plans to release site for unstatingted use & remove site from Site Decommissioning Mg
- \$79000018 SECY-97-023 Forwards Abnormal Occurrences FY85 & "Rept to Congress on Abnormal Occurrences," final draft THOMPSONUM L. Oto of the Evecutive Director for Operations 97/01/28 67pp 82217 065-92217 102
- 8792219070 SECY-97-028 Informs Commission that EDO mitteds to approve rulemaking plan to smand 10CFR92 14(d)(1) or prototype testing requirements for hundsidels & pontiers continuing intrusin (used primarily in temperated)

  THOMPSORUE Old of the Exequition Descript for Operations 97/02/04 21pp
- 4743:190193 SECY-97-031 Informe Commusion of staff referreding plan for amending Parts 30 & 32 to allow distribution of radioactive drug containing one microcure of Custre as everyst mail for "in vivo" degnostic leading TH-OMPSON,HL Of oil the Elecutive Devotor for Operations 97/02/07 31pp g2169-219-92189-250
- \$792190296 SECY-97-029 Requests Commission approval to publish minor rev to AD policy statement that revises AD critical for fuel cycle toolstate to include geneous diffusion plants. THOMPSON,HIS. Oto of the Executive Director for Operations 97/02/06 21pp 92312 016-92312 038
- 9792290866 SECY-97-035 Paquieta Commenon approval to seek public comment on proposed requision; guidance released to implementation of IOCFR50 59 THOMPSONUM. Dis of the Executive Descript for Operations 97/02/12 71pp 91980 (11-91990 18)
- 9762296203 SECY-97-032 Requests commission approval of proposed agreement Massachusettsper section 274 of AEA of 1954;as amended THOMPSOLVHI, Oto of the Essection Devotor for Operations 97/02/97 41pp 92189 (75-6216) 216

- #700000187 Eleventh partial response to FOIA request for documents App AA documents farestraid App EB documents pertially withheid (ref FOIA Exemption 5) App CC documents withheid (ref FOIA Exemption 5) App CC documents withheid (ref FOIA Exemption 5) POMELLPIA Develon of Feedbarn of Intermeton 8 Publications Services (Fost 940714) 97/02/25 CTNEELLJ H Shale, Pitman, Potte 8 Troublidge 11pp 91938 d01-91838 0019
- -ETESSEST4 SECY-93-216 Partially withhold SECY-93-216, "Enforcement Auton Re-Incomplete & Inaccumile Hant Records." TAYLOR,I M. Oto. of the Executive Director for Operations 93/08/82 24pp 91938 952-91936 978
- 9793949271 SECY 97-048 Weekly info rept for wik ending 970221 BLAHA\_JL. Assuptant for Operations (Post 980205) 97/02/25 21pp 91981 114-91981 134
- 709048281 leases, NPC Administrative Life 97-02 to all holders of OLs or CPs for suctionar power resolutions as atministration of nell seams achedule for aparator licerating BAPPTRIT AL 67-02 97/02/08 Carecaldstac Edward Co of New York, Inc. 6pp 82177.040-92177.047.
- 9783949939 SEC7-97-051 Provides Commeson w/schedule for stall review of APS00 description of the control of the Co
- 9783868311 SECY-97-060 informs Commission of progress made in 1996 on research appreciated by NRC at Russian Research Chib & Isstitute of Nuclear &aleity of Russian Academy of Bosences.

  CALLANGLY Cit. of the Executive Decitor for Operations 97/02/27 18pp \$2100 269-92108 284
- S783909825 Staff requirements memo re SECY-97-015, "Removal of B&W Apolio Site from SDMP HOYLEJI C Office of the Secretary of the Commeson 97/02/25 CALLANLIJ Okt of the Executive Director for Operator's 2pp 21991 318-31991 319
- 8788878146 SECY-47-055 Informs Commission of many rule essive, results & lessons CALLANLL City of the Executive Director for Operations 97/08/04 37pp 92180 135 92180 174
- 9783108037 Responds to 961112 appeal for densit of documents App I records being released in entirely App II records being withheld in part (ref Ecompton 4) HOYLEJI C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission, 97702725 CURRAND Hermon, Curran, Galagher & Sprottery Hormon, Curran & Tourley) 8pp 82037 283-82037 332
- eace 1808 15 GECY-86-124 Partially detailed SECY, informing Commission of staff wherit to forbear from instituting enforcement action against General Attiract.

  TAYLOR, J.M. Old of the Executive Director for Operations 96/06/10 19pp 82/37 314-92/037 332
- -8703100943 Decueurs SECY-95-124, "Financel Assurance for General Aleman Fe-THE CHAIRMAN Commissioners (Post 750119) 96/05/28 HOYLE,I.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p. 82037-384-92037-307
- 9703190947 Perselly deleted 980817 ftr to SECY-98-124, "Financial Assertance for General Alcatics Piccities" DAVIS,R ARRIGON Not Assigned 96/06/17 THE CHARMAN, JACKSON S.A. Con-enterconers (Post 750119), 4pp. 92097-308-92037-311
- -0703100065 Partially deleted 990912 ftr re SECY-99-124, "Firemost Assurance for General Attracts Facilities" in the Colonied Afficiation Gaven 98/06/12 ROGERS Commissioners (Foel 750119) 2pp 92097 312-92097 313
- 9793128441 SECY 97-057 Weetily into rept for wit emiling 970228 BLAHAU L. Assertant for Operations (Fost 890205) 97/08/06 28pp 92138/001-92138/025
- 9703130033 Forwards SECY-97-042, Theoporas to CR3 Event Inquiry 96-045 File Maine Yunkas," did 970213 ZWOLENSKI,JA 97/03/06 KETTERER,A Maine, State of 2pp 82080-132-92060-132
- 9735730083 Staff requirements memoire 95077-97-031, "Final Rutemaking Plan Ecompt Distribution 6 Use of Redopctive Ding Containing One uC of 0-14 UREA." MOYLE, IC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/05/30 CALLANUL Old of the Executive Director for Operations. 1p. 92105-952-92105-955.
- 9705180125 Staff requirements memorie SECY-97-032, "Agreement Setween Common-sealth of Meseachizetts & Commonon, Per Section 274 of AEA of 1984,as Amended "
  HOYLEJC Office of the Secretary of the Commence 97/02/03 CALLANL I Ofc
  of the Executive Oractor for Operations 2pp 92109 271-92109 272
- 9708140166 Commission voting second on SECY-97-032 re agraement between Com-migrarealth of Massachusetts & Commission.per Section 274 AEA of 1954,as amended MCYLEJC Office of the Secretary of the Commession 97/99/05 2pp 92115 297-92115 310
- -SYUS 149-169 Notation vote response thest approving vi/comments, SECY-97-022, "Agreement Between Communication of Massachusette & Commession per Section 274 of AEA of 1854,us Amended" THE CHARRASAN, JACKSONES A Commissioners (Post 750118) 97/02/25 HCYLE,I C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 2pp 92115 298-92115 300
- -B783149161 Notation vota response aftest approving tw/o committee, SECY-97-032, "Agreement Behveen Commonwealth of Massachumetts & Committeen, Per Section 274 of AEA of 1984, a Amended" (ROGERS, KC Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/02/24 HOYLE, I C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92115 301-92115 301

- -67651e0852 Motation vote response street approving sylcontensité, SECY-67-032, "Agreement Between Commonwealth of Massachusetts & Communion,Per Section 274 of Aspiric Entropy Act of 1854,As Amended". DKCUS,G.3 - Communications (Post 750118) 97/02/15 HCVVLE,J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Communion 1p. 92115.302-92115.302.
- —8709:140 958 Notation vote response sheet approving W/o comments, SECY-87-032, "Agreement Between Commonwealth of Masschubetts & Comments Per Section 274 of AEA of 1954 as Amended" DAZAU Communicatic (Post 750119) 97/02/18 HDYLEJIC Office of the Secrelary of the Communion 1p 92/15 503-52(16:50)
- -8793146184 Notation vote response sheet approving w/openments, SEC7/-97-032, "Agreement Behaven Commonwealth of Manachusetta & Commerce, Per Section 274 of ASA of 1964, as Amended" ACCAPTIGANE Commercement (Post 760115) 97/02/21 HCYLE, J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commerce 5pp 92118 304-82115 S10
- \$700190979 Staff requirements memo re GECY-97-029, "Rept to Congress on Atmorrand Occurrences by FY69" HOYLE, I C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/03/07 CALLAN,L.J. Occurrences because to Operations. 1p. 92177-119-92177-119
- 9703160066 Steff requirements marks in SECY-87-028, "Rulemationg Plan For Rev of Prototype Taxining Requirements for Hends Carle & Pronters Using Tritum Response to PRIS-32-4 to Pkit Timepieco w/Gaseonee Tritum light Sources on Sarve Regulatory." HOYLE, IC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/39/307 CALLANIA. J Ofc of the Executive Caracteristics. 2pp 92177-211-62177-212
- SYNCTHERS Communical voting record on SECY-96-242, "Use of MUREG-1965 Source Term at Operating Reactions" HDYLE\_JC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/02/12 2pp 92177 187-92177 187
- -6003188220 Notation vota response effect approximativ/constrents SECY-96-242, "Les of NUREG 1495 Source Term at Operating Reaction." THE CHAPMAN, JACKSON,8 A Commissioners (Post 760119) 97/01/16 HOYILLI C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 2pp 92177 199-92177 190
- -9703196287 Notation vote response aftern approving w/comments SECY-96-042.
  "Use of NUMES-1465 Source Term at Operating Resolute"
  ROGERS/KC Commenters (Post 750119) 97/06/1/15 HOYLE/J C Office of the Secretary of the Commenced 2pp 92177 191-92177 192
- -6765180251 Notation vote response when approving/w/continents SECY-98-242, "Use of MUREG-1465 Source Term of Operating Reaction." DNZ\_NJ Commissioners (Fost 750119) 96/12/18 HOYLE\_J C Office of the Saont-leng of the Continence in p. 92177 194-92177 194.
- -679518255. Notation your rééponse afrait approving w/comments SECY 98-242, "Use of NURSG-1465 Source Term at Operating Reaction " MICGAFFGAM,E Commissioners (Foet 750119) 98/192/19 HCYLEJIC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92/177 195-92/17 197
- 9763180224 SECY-97-050 Weekly into rept for wk anding 970307 6LAHA, J.L. Assistant for Operations (Post 880206) 87/03/12 20pp 92231-317-92231-342
- 9703180107 Forwards comments on SECY-97-044, "Policy & Key Technical teases Pertaining to Westinghouse AP600 Standard Presentand Reactor Design."

  MCMTYRE,B A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. DCP/MRC0771 97/09/13 HCYLE,J. Office of the Secretary of the Commentation. 7pp. 92205 336-92205 342
- \$7932:10262 Final response to FOIA responsi for documents forwards documents tased in App Autocuments also possible in POIR. App 8 documents pertailly withheld (ref FOIA exemption 5).
  POWELL,PIA Demons of Freedom of Information 8 Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/17 SAVAGE,J Morgen, Lewis & Bockup, App 32231 188-92231 287
- -9111952136 SECY-91-342 Partially detected Policy tissue seeting Commission approved of timely remediation of sales kelled in Site Decommissioning legt Plan TAYLORUM Ofc of the Executive Director for Operations 91/10/24 12pp 92231 133-92231 204
- -8201080666 SECY-91-342A informs Commission of stall analysis of status essecuted w/ presents thinky remediation of state fested in stal decorates enough neg plan Pennsity detailed TAYLORJ. M. Oct. of the Executive Director for Operations. 91/12/31 6Spp. 92231 205-92231 267
- \$708250105 SECY-97-081 Informe Commission that remarkal action has been completed at Taxas Instruments, Inc.
  CALLANL.1 Obt. of the Executive Director for Operations 97/09/13 10pp 92312 007-92312 045
- 9709250126 SECY-97-063 Informs Commission of proposed NRC GL, "Degradation of Costrol Rod Drive Mechanism & Other Vestel Closure Head Penetrations." CALLANLI Glo of the Executive Director for Operations. 97/03/18 15pp 82312 0.01-92312 0.15
- 97823980036 SECT-97-085 Weekly into rept for left ending 970314 SLAHALI L. Assistant for Operations (Post 990206) 97/03/19 24pp 92424 251-92424 274
- 8763269295 Start requirements memo re SECY-87-061, "Removal of Texase Instruments.Inc From Site Decommissioning Management Plan." Commission has not objected to proposed removal of Attlebord site from site decommissioning management plan.

  HOYLEUC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 87/03/16 CALLANILU Office of the Estate's Director for Operations. 1p. 92248-257-82248-257.
- 9709259269 Staff requirements memo to approved section of requested license to DOE HOYLE,I.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/03/19 STOISER,C.R. Office of International Programs (Post 911117) 1p 92298 172-42248 172

- 1703280300 Staff requirements anemo re SECY-67-029, "Absormat Occurrence Papes Implementation of Section 208 Energy Reorganization Act of 1974,Rev to Rolloy Statement."

  HOYLE,JC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/03/17 CALLANUL J Old of the Embourer Detector for Operatoris 200 20295 105-92249 105
- 9708290903 Stabl requerements mento re SECY-96-110, "Completion of Response to STMI for SECY-96-249 on Flat Harmonization Whits Paper & Recommendations by Interrigency Steering Committee on Relatation Standards "HOYLE, I C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/03/20 CALLAM, L.) Ofc of the Emicurity Detailor for Opticalized 2pp 92247-359-92247-360
- \$703305065 Staff requirements memo re 35CY-96-110, "Completion of Response to SRM For S5CY-95-249,on Risk Hamtorization White Paper & Recommendations by Interrupency Steaming Committee on Radiation Side."
  HOYLE, IC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/03/20 CALLAN,L.J. Discribe State Committee of the Secretary of the Commission 97/03/20 CALLAN,L.J. Discribe State State
- 9708280907 Continuesion voting record on SECY-97-029, "Abnormal Occurence Repts Implamentation of Section 206 Entirgy Reorganization Act of 1974, New to Policy Statement "HOYLE, I C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/03/17 2pp 92248-086-02743 Rep.
- -8703388330 Notation vote approving w/o comment SECY-97-029, "Abvorred Occurence Repts Implementation of Section 208 Energy Reorganization Act of 1974/Rev to Policy Statement" THE CHAIRMAN, JACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 780119) 97/03/08 HOYLE,I.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission. 1p. 92248.088-82246-058.
- -8703280323 Notation vote approving W/comments SECV-97-028, 'Abjustmal Occurrence Repts implementation of Sacson 208 Energy Reorganization Act of 1974/Rev to Robby Statement \* RDGBRS,KC Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/02/27 HCYLE,J C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 2pp 92248 056-92248 060
- -47883839 Notation vote approving w/o comment SECY-97-029, "Abnorhed Cocurrence Repts implementation of Seption 208 Energy Reorganization Act of 1974/Rev to Policy Settement"
  DICCUS/G J Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/02/15 HOYLE, I G Office of the Secretary of the Commissioners 1p 92248 061-98248 061
- -- #703265333 Notation vote approving w/comments SECY 97-028, "Abnormal Occurrence Repts Implementation of Section 208 Energy reorganization Act of 1874/Rev to Pokey Statement." DAZ/NJ Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/02/25 HOYLEJIC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92248 092-92245 062
- -9793269341 Notation vote approving w/comment SECY-97-929, "Abnormal Occurrence Regist implementation of Section 206 Energy Reorganization Acy of 1974, Play to Policy Statement."

  MCSAFFIGANE Commissioners (Post 750118) 97/02/27 HCYLE, J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission 2pp 22246 963-92249 066
- \$703280396 Commission voting record on SECY-86-110 is completion of response to SRM for SECY-96-249 on fisk harmonization white paper 8 recommendations by misragency steering committee on radiation standards
  HOYLEJC Office of the Secretary of the Commission 97/03/20 2pp 82254 175-92254 184
- -\$79627997\$ Notation approving III/O comments, SECY-98-110, "Completion of Response to SRM, for SECY-96-249, on Half, Harmonization White Paper & Recommendations by interapped Steaming Committee on Reduction Stellar Stellar THE CHARMAN, JACKSON, SA Commissioners (Post 760119) 98/06/07 HOYLE, J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92254 177-92254 177
- --878278678 Notation vote approving w/o comment SECY-96-110, "Completion of Response to SRM, for SECY-95-249, on Rick Harmonization White Paper & Recommendations by the Security by Indiangency Streeting Committee on Reduction Stds." DKCUSG & Committee in Page 7501191 37/02/06 HOYLEJ C Office of the Security of the Committee in 1p 82254 179-92254 179
- -- (PREZTECT) Notation vota approving, W/o commants, SECY-96-110, "Completion of Response to SPAR for SECY-95-240, on Park Harmonystation White Paper & Recommondations by Interagency Steams Committee on Redistron Stds."

  DIAZNJ Commissioner (Post 780118) 98/11/15 HOYLE, I C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 17 92264 180-62254 160
- -er/04270460 Notation vote approving w/comments,SE(7)-96-110, "Completion of Response to SRM for/SE(7)-95-248 on Risk Harmonisation White Paper & Recommendations by Interappency Steering Committee on Rediction Sets" MCGAFFGGAME Committee on Rediction Sets" MCCAFFGGAME Committee on the Secretary of the Committee 2pp 92254-181-92254-184.
- 8795379183 Nobligation of meeting w/Nuclear Energy installs on 970402 in Rockville,MD to depose stall advanta & schedule is SECY-98-242, "Use of NUREG-1466 Source Term at Opensing Resolvery 2ALCMAN,8 97/03/21 MATTMEWS,D 9 4pp 92259 190-92259 193
- 8794274224 SECY-96-210 Submits completion of response to staff requirements memofor SECY-98-249,on rate insurenzation white paper & recommendations by interegency Stylening Competitive on Radiation State TAYLOR, Jul. Old. of the Escoutare Director for Operations. 96/05/17 19pp 98424 275-92424 290
- 8795379623 Staff requirements memo re 970219 beeling on Nilljatone 8 Membe Yenkeel learning learned (SECY-97-7036) in Roofsvilla AID HOYLE, J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission M970219 97/93/28 CAULANL...) Old of the Exercisive Director for Opensional to 92259-182-92259 152.

- 9702280097 SECY-97-049 Requests Commission review of proposed massince of 6cense in DOE for export in Centada of neclear grade graphes & depleted U in support of joint program to develop allowo vapor been sociope separation (AVLS) feed procses. STO(BER.C R. Office of Militarizational Programs (Post 911117) 97/02/27 Spp 92424-294-92424-902
- #793988237 Commeson voting record on SECY-97-049 in proposed learner to export graphine 8 depicted U to Canada for exits lead conversion process development DONATIONS DESCRIPTION OF the Commession 97/03/19 2pp 82298 167-
- -9782388344 Notaeon vote aptivoving SECY-67-049 is proposed bonne to export graphile & depleted U to Cereada for evide feed conversion process development THE CHARMAN, JACKSON,S A Commescioners, Foel 750119) 87/09/17 HCYLE,J C Office of the Secretary of the Commescion to 12295 159-42298 169
- -870226666 Notation vote approving SECY-97-049 in proposed isomes to export graphies & depleted U to Conside for evide fixed conversion process development. This CHARBANA, LACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/09/13 HOYLE,J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92295190-92296180.
- -6700368256 Notation vote approving SECY-67-049 in proposed iconsecto export graphite & depleted U to Carrada for artist feed conversion process development. DKUS,QLJ Commissioners (Poet 750119) 97/09/18 HOYLE,J.C. Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92295 191-92295 191.
- --0708380337 Notation vote approving SECY-97-048 in proposed license to export graphile & depleted U to Carrada for selection convenient process development, SMALM J Commissionistic (Post 750/16) 87/03/07 HCYLEJ C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 1p 92505 162-8295 162.
- -8703380392 Notation vote approving SECY-97-049 is proposed license to export propiete & deleted U to Canada for exist fixed convenion process development. HCGAFFIGAN,E Commissioners (Post 750/15) 97/09/12 HCYLY,J C Office of the Secretary of the Commission in \$2235.183-8225.164.

#### MARCHE PROCES

9783180436 Speech S-67-03, "Nuclear Requisition 8, Career Expensions by SA Jackson-Charman US NRC at Liscent Technologies Bell Labe innovations Stampantic FA "
THE CHARMAN, JACKSON,S A Commissionars (Post 760119) 67/02/14 9pp 92209 118-32200 127

### STATE PROG STATE PROGRAMS

- 8792138989 Forwards supplinent of joint NRC-Agmentent State Working Group for Development of Implementing Procedures for Policy Statement on Adequacy & Compet dialy of Agreement State Programs (Poel 911117) GCOMINAV Anzons, State of NEWSCHIEJH Office of State Programs (Poel 911117) GCOMINAV Anzons, State of NEWSCHIEJH Office of State Programs (Poet 911117) 3pp 91972-001-91972-208
- -6702136582 "Suppl Rept of Joint NRC-Agreement State Worlding Group for Development of Implementing Procedures for Final Policy Statement on Adequator & Companients of Agreement State Progress " NRC No Detailed Adligi
- 9703030879 Sidely imp on 961120 & 1203 of bonne CA 5324-56 imp lindings/scorrected not provide for leaking of paraconal involved w/sharmont of radioactive net) to/from areas under exclusive helding junetation in 1995 & 1995 per 1007971 5 "Walter Creek Field Otc, R4 (Rost 940404) LUPO,kil Western X-Ray, lac 96/12/03 1p 91331-921-91931 021
- 9760096949 Mod 17 to contract NRC-28-89-804 GALLOWAY,D Commercut, State of WIGGINS,E J Division of Commercia (Post 940714) 97/02/14 2pp 91961 103-81961 104
- 9703040189 Ark recept of rept of proposed activities in non-Agreement States did 970217 & recept of unlief recognition less de required by 10CFR1502(b) & 10CFR17031 COLLENG D Region 2 (Foel 820201) 97/02/24 MANNUR C Kentucky, Commonwealth of 2pp 91845 864-91845 686
- -4768940196 Informs that Commentum recognizes because manual on endocaed form, 241 "Rept of Proposed Administry Non-Agmentary States," for work to be performed in non-Agmentary States or exclusive faderal jurisdiction. COLLINGID J. Region 2 (Fool 820201) 97702/24 VOLPE, J. Kenhucky, Commonwealth of 1p 91945/095-91945/088.
- -8799040219 Forwards rapt of proposed activities in non-Agreement States & Agreement State licease NRC granted recognison of Agreement State licease for activities to be parterned at federal installation under 10CFP150.20 COLLINS.D.J. Report 2 (Post 620201) 97/02/24 Air Force, Dept of 2pp 91945-087-91946-096.
- 9703040291 Submeta based requisits seeking determinations by dept pursuant to Section 22e-430-9(d) & 22e-430-4(d) of regulations of CT State Agencies (RCSA), perint mode not necessary to decharge de ferminas levels of hydrocase SCACE, Maritipasis Muolest Elevely Co D10727 97/02/20 GRIEFI, J. Connectasis, State of Exp. 91960 245-91960 255
- 9783946232 Responde to 951225 is concerning deposed of some 11e (2) byproduct mail originaling at three sales in New Mexico HOLORICALU High-Level Wasse & Liestuan Recovery Projects Branch (HMSS 840403) 87/02/28 DECKLERU Colorado, State of 2pp 91972/345-91972/346
- 8793946295 Forwards NUREG/BR-0240, "Reporting Salety Concerns to NRC " W/o encil HOLDMCH,J.) High-Level Waste & Uranium Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) 97/02/26 Affiliation Not Assigned 1p 91979 346-91979 346

- 9703650913 Forwards copy of Settlement Agreement between American Nuclear Corp 8 Wycneng Dept of Station Cleatly Land Chepty Div ROANLT A. Wycming. State of 97/02/26 HOCKS,K MRC - No Detailed Attitution Cover 7pp 92002
- 9703050825 Confirms 970220 beloon decusiong use of dye text to trace floor drain path out of Millstone Unit 1 turbine bidg.

  9CACE,S. Northeast Usefue Service Co.

  D10236 97702/24 GONYEA,D. Commedical State of 1p 82003 21942003 219
- 9705080999 Piespondic to 970183 falcon requesting 1950 increase turningson request submitted by Scott Clinta: Technologies, ling on 970125 Licensee has met conditions of remaid decompressioning plan approved by NRC by whited 7,did 950514 SELLAMY,R S. Region 1 (Post 8205014) 97/02/25 YOMAYKO,W. Penneghane, Commonwealth of 2pp 91956 073-91955 074
- 9709090129 Med 18 to contract NRC-29-89-625 RELIESUH F. Georgia, State of WIGGRISUEJ Diversor of Contracts (Post 940714) FIN J-2477 97/02/27 Spp 91991 245-91991 247
- 8789860189 Mod 17 to conteact NRC-28-83-611 SCHAUBU, B. New Hempshire, State of WIGGINS,E.J. Division of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/02/20 3pp 91981 237-81861 239
- 9709090193 Mod 17 to contract NPC-29-85-828 WILLIAMSON,O.E. Alebana, State of WRGGINS,E.J. Diveson of Contracts (Post 940714) 97/01/31 3pp 91961 214-91961 216
- 9703050222 Submits response to noted violetions dering NRC insp conducted an 961211 Corrective actions iscenses will begin training remediately by requiring affacted supplyaees to view tested DOT math JAMMAR, BALLAROJR Construction Testing Engineers, 97/02/25 Document Control Branck (Document Control Branck (Document Control Branck (Document Control Deek) Spp. 92005 182-42009 184
- 9703060298 Submits role & responsibility of NM Environ Dept at United Nuclear Corp. etc.
  HANNENG,M. New Marco, State of 97/02/26 GHOSE,9 Environmental Protection
  Agency 2pp 82009 175-92003 176
- 9703060336 Requests mio re prospect of Virginia participating in Agreement States program DEKRAFFT., A. Vegeta, Commonwealth of 97/01/91 TROJANOWSKUR Region 2 [Fost 820201] 1p 91956 185-91956 185
- 9709080886 Forwards summery of modernts reported to Dept during intervel of Oot 1986-Jan 1997 During reporting period; to medical events from Birde hostiness reported SANZA,BU Illinois State of 97/02/11 LARKIMS,P Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 10pp 91868 175-91938 184
- 9703060966 Forwards for revener draft of stagrashed mattle performance evaluation program rapt which documents receibt of Agreement States revene held to Buton Rouge, LA on 961007-11 BANGART JR LOTHOR STATE Programm (Post 911117) 97/02/14 GIVENS, J D Louissens, State of 69pp 91967 127-91967 196
- 9709060879 Summerces review of draft rule containing draft guidance to Agreement States for authentions regulations for NRC staff review, and DSP religious D.7 procedure for neverting state regulations.

  PARKER, GS. Afficiency Not Assigned 97/02/28 SANGARY, R.L. Office of State Programs (Post 911117). 2pp. 91956 114-91956 115
- \$705050695 Submits lopics to be discussed at upcoming meeting between NRC & New York Department of Health in status of NY City Sureau of Radiological Health melts programs BANKSARTURIL, Office of State Programs (Post 811117) 97/02/12 COLLINS,K New York, State of App 81686 168-81656 160
- 6793656419 Comments on proposed no to chapter \$36, "Redocative Substance Rules" of Torne Netwolf Resource Comemission Commence LCHAUS,PH Office of State Programs (Poet 911117) 97/02/11 RCHERS,A H Torics, State of 4pp 91956
- —9701190166 Forwards copy of updated 8 amended propted redepen false for reverse 8 commont. Pulse published in Texast Register on 970105 Water consenses must be submitted writen 50 days of date of publication. ROGERS.AH Texast. State of 9671220 SANGART,R Office of State Programs (Poel 911117) 7pp 91666 148-91956 164.
- 8703880479 Formerck, "Procedures for Emergency Buspension Termination & Buspension of Section 2745 Agreement & Procedures for Placing Agreement Siste on Probation," & invised table of contents to use & to provide guidelines for NRC decisions LCHAUS,PN Office of Siste Programs (Post 871117) 97/92/17 SORDON,CZ Region 1 (Post 820201) MODDRUFF,R & Region 2 (Post 820201) LYNCH,UL, Region 2 (Post 820201) 159pp 91955 143-91655 200
- B783858481 Confirms 970214 telcon w/H Porter in response to 970210 e-mel & unclident amend 47 to South Carolina Radioactive Marie Iconse 097 leaved to Chem Nuclear Sys.
  LOHAUS,PH Office of State Programs (Post 911117). 97/02/18 AUTRY,VR South Carolina, State of Spp 91908 041-91968-046
- -9705966484 informs of cell from J Greenes re-concernance on Astry fir BELMCRE,N NRC - No Detected Affiliation Govern 97702/18 LCHAUS,PH NRC - No Detected Affiliation Given 1p. 91966 043-91966/043
- -6783650489 Submits rank to comments from 6 Resemble REAMER,CW NRC No Despited Affection Gerian 97/02/16 GREEVES,LT, CAMERON,F, LOHAUS,PH NRC No Despited Affection Gerian 2pp 91998-944-91968-945
- 9783050491 Forwards comments to 881216 for forwarding draft, "MPEP," rept for MD ZAW MCM, M Maryland, State of 97/02/23 BARGART, R L. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 16pp 92002 274-82002 268

- 970300000 Forwards extend 42 to Kert-McGev Inceres STA-583 Amend extends expendition date to 970131 KERRIS VI Minors, State of 97/02/05 SANGART,R Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 2pp 9198 070-91980 071
- expansions Decimoss overexposure reading on employee TLD bedge at Keness Univ Medical Or DARDTARR'S Affection Not Assigned 97/02/08 COOPERV Kenses, State of Spp. 919/0-364-91970-366
- 769086627 Forwards sections of rationals for part G for 960229 ray to 55RCR that NRC recommends revising to clarify differences between 55RCR & 10CFR35 LOHAUS,P H Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 97/02/05 FRAZEE,T Waghington, State of 60pp 91971 204-91971.292
- -9612190436 Submits comment on, "Rationale of Part G for 960229 Reve to Seggested State Regulations for Control of Radiation." COOL.D.A. Division of Inchannel & Medical Nuclear Sufety (Post 870729) 96/12/18 LOHAUS,P N Office of State Programs (Post 91)117) 2pp 61971 272-41971 282.
- Póseseóze trácens their en 970122,MPR mei to consider proposed finel MMPEP rept on NE Agreement State Program Program found to be edequate to protect public health & select but needs improvement & compatible w/MPC program THOMPSORUM. CP: of the Executive Descipt for Operations 97/02/12. THOMAS, D. Nebrasta, State of Spp. 81970 230-81870 359
- 4743949836 "Integrated MAC Performance Evaluation Program Review of Nationalis. Agreement State Programulor 970715-19 " " NPC No Detailed Affiliation Green 97/02/03 118pp 81970 236-91970 353
- \$700000001 Submits notification of workshop for sealed source & device evaluations to be held \$70407-11 in Rectionis, MD LOHAUS,PH Office of State Programs (Poet 911117) SP-97-009 97/02/04 General 33pp 01008 079-91008 077
- 2793060639 Forwards for milo,Enforcement Gastience Mesno SGM 97-002 from OE,providing guidence to NPIC on handling of enforcement actions eigened Agreement State beanness working in trees of exclusive lederal guigopoton in Agreement States LOHAUSP H Office of State Programs (Post 911117; SP-47-011 67/02/26 General Spp 91971 194-81671 292
- -9709090944 Discusses enforcement guidance mento re recognition of Agreement State Scenario in ereas under exclusive federal streetchen.

  LEBERNAAN, 7 Ohr of Enforcement Post 9704137 97702/05 MILLER, N.J. Region 1 (Post 820201) REVES, LA Region 2 (Post 820201) BEACH, A.B. Region 3 (Post 820201) Spp 91971 197-91971 202
- P00000000 Discusses Degracelio & Therepeuto Nuclear Medicine course to be held 970317-21 Application form & course description end.
  LOHAUS,P.H. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) SP-97-009 97/02/04 General 33pp 81868
- 9703060669 Overviews acceptance to Applied Health Physics course (H-109) Let of any dette from intend states established to ettend 97(303-0-404 course and LOHAUS,P H- Office of State Prognams (Fost 911117) SP-97-010 97/02/06 Garner at 35pp 91996 144-91988 178
- 9799069117 Brief in support of poteon for reversi God by state of OK \* W/Certificate of HALE, J Okjahosna, State of \$197 19168 EA. 97/02/11 Commensorers (Post 750119) 21pp 91970 065-91970 105
- \$70x0x0128 Subvets advance addication of listed upcoming shipment of irradicted nuclear reactor heat,IAW 10CFR73 37
  CHERNOFF,H K Carolina Power & Light Co. RNP-RA/97-0026 97/02/04
  AUTRY,V R South Carolina, State of STHOUD,T C North Carolina, State of app.
  91970-078-91970-081
- 9780000163 Ack recept of its did 970121 to NRC tensty review of conduct of Usuh Agreement State Program w/respect to reside raised in its from R Hoffman BANGART/R L. Office of State Programs (Poel 911117) 97/02/11 MARCUS/C S Amenical College of Nucleur Physicians Spp 91970 037-91970 057
- 9703080195 Decuesee step rept 15000004/97-01 on 970212 http://entitle.com/press re-reduction tellinity & completings w/NFIC regulations & licenses conditions No vacilations identified 3.0HMNSEN\_IM Region 1 (Post 820201) 97/02/89 HEDGERUB Alpha-Ortega Services, Inc. 3pp 91970 008-91970 010
- 9709068807 Mod 21 to contract MRC-91-83-687 MICHOLS, B.B. Ariamaks, State of WIGGINS, E.J. Devision of Contracts (Post 940714) FIN J-2487 97/02/18 Spp. 91991 340-91981 242
- 9703048291 Forwards proposed final rept documenting IMPEP seview of MD Reduced Control Program & agends for meeting to consider rept on 970306 LCHAUS,P In Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 97/02/28 THOMPSON,H L., CHAUS,P II Office of State Programs (Post 911117) PAPERSELLO,CJ Office of Nuclear Melendi Satety & Saleguards Spp 91999 2590-91989 354
- -6793960227 "IMPEP Review of MD Agreement State Program Sept 23-27,1996, Pro-Posted Final Rept.

  \*\*Cifice of Statio Programs (Fost 911117) 97/02/28 82pp 91909 253 81869 364
- 9709000283 Informe that TN 3 5/30,Gas Hills ISL Application incomplete MOSLEY,M Wyoming, State of 97/02/21 HILDENISTAND,P Power Resources Corp. 35pp. 82012 243 22012 274
- Patriototal Decrease appointment by Governor Almond as State Lateon Officer to MRC from State of Phode Island SANGART,R L. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 97/09/26 TODD,P Rhode Mand, State of Spp 91969 092-91969 098

- -e79399860 Ack receipt of 970127 for requesting replacement for R Bouchard who re-tired in Dac 1986 -ALMONDAL Rhode latend, State of 97/02/11 THE CHAIRMAN, JACKSON,6 A. Commissioners (Post 750116) 2pp 81968 088-01989 588
- 103660846 Submete contention it explanations of extents that occurred during map rept 18000004/95-17 became right does not present entire events that occurred which would impact owe penalties imposed by toerness BALLARDER. JAMARAT Combittee Testing Engineers 97/02/25 Flegon 4 (Post 880201) 5pp 82003 384-92003 556
- 9703090292 Requests shall lesied in sincl 1, "Ref littel for Respiter/Sensor Reactor Operator Licensery Science," at feest 60 days page to 970526 Propagating for administration & retrieve of written seame requested.

  ISAACLE 97/03/04 TENAN,T Places Intend, State of 10pp 91999-213-91939-223
- 9703080338 Informe of larely reviewal of existing facers WN-I019-2 License will not expire until dept has blace final scient on application for renewell ROBERTSONIG Westington, State of 97/92/94 SEELER,S U.S. Ecology, Inc. (for perly Nuclear Engineering, Inc.) 1p 12815-301-42016-301
- 9703070809 Responde to request that OK Capt of Environmental Quality verify Sequests Fusts Corp's proposed squalet classification at Gore state SPODERICK, M. Okishoma, State of 97/02/20 SHEPHERD, Low-Level Waste & Deconstrationing Projects Enterth (MASS 940403) 139pp 92030 001-92030 136
- 8703079117 Forwards ealery recomment to change made at plant to contaminant isolation valve configuration for contaminant spray & reactual heat removal Eye ROCHEY, VII. 97/03/03 SEDANO, R.P. Vermont, State of Spp 91997-321-91997-331
- 8703168631 Finsi response to FOIA request for documents Records in App A enci & available in POR PUGHINI, Diverso of Presdom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 97/03/05 FELTON, J.M. Nacient Leonary Reports 2pp 92032 001-32033 316
- 4792190196 Transmits signs agreements programs into (SP-97-004) re request for comments on drift map procedure & map guidance for 10CFR35-22 & 35-23 LCHAUS,P H. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) SP-97-004 97/01/21 General 40pp 82038 060-06083 231
- 9793100061 First pertial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards documents 19991 in App A streetly available in PDR Records in App B being made exhibite in POWELLR Drumon of Freedom of Information & Pathications Geneces (Post \$40714) 97/02/26 LISCHESKE,C California, State of 3pp 92058 001-92058 072
- -8789108068 FORA request for documents in all correspondence, memorands 2 other documentation of communications between NRC 3 DOI from 950/101 to present. LISCHERICE, California, State of 95/10/24 THE CHAUPMAN, JACKSCN,S A Commissionists (Post 7601/19) 15pp 12009-004-82088-028
- NOT-180222 Submits summery of results of eacht of American West Analytical LOPEZ,G.C. Utah, State of 97/03/05 MORTON,L.B. Utah, State of 6pp 92048-326-92048-331
- 9703180386 Provides comments on 970129 ABC technical memous order to easiet of forts in resolution of certain interrogatione related to eils characterization & ground-water flow & contemporary transport modeling of bosnes application MCRTONUE Usin State of 87/02/21 ALVENIA, K. Environmental Research & Technology, Inc. 7pp. 92049-303-92048-339
- 9703190134 "1995 Annual Summary Rept on Discharge Monitoning at OCPP " W/ 970525 in POWERS P Paolin Gus & Gactro Co OCL-97-514 96/12/31 SRIGGS,R.W. Cul-fornia, State of 65pp 92120.279-92120.344
- 9703190136 Informs that shalle of NJ has reviewed & has no openion on license change request 98-05 re change to EDG fluid of techniq program. TOSCHJK W New Jersey, State of 97/03/03 Cocament Control Deat() 2pp 92121 100-92121 101
- 6709110196 Forwards copy of NJ Folkhark Daicharge Stermation Sys receitly esteed to Society-effective 970401 WELLOR Public Service Blactro & Gas Co of New Jersey L91-8870163 97/03/ Document Control Branch (Document Control Deek) Spp 92120 146-92120 216
- -8792119197 NPDES permit NJ0025411, accord to PSEBQ.Hope Crack Generaling Stason HANNACHO,D New Jersey, State of 97/02/18 61pp 82120 155-82120 215
- 7081 10258 Peaponds to 970124 in expressing objects of recest transfer of NRC stat. qualified in CA lince high-feed weets troopsins (RREEVES) T. Office of Nuclein Material Seriety & Balleguards MLVVR 97/03/08 LOUGR R. Newads, State of 2pp 82109 046-92109 047
- \$703125/104 Threamith period insponds to POM, request for documents. Forwards App V records being made arrestote in POR POWELL, R. Clevision of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post \$40714) 97/93/93 BINDERN'S Debevoirs & Pumpton 24pp 92284 991-92297 179
- -8911199-195 Advance of 931013 emembron request by sel from centern requirements of 10CFR73 5046(5) & forestote util 891013 fit respecting testington End selfsteld. PAGNAYAN,L. Project Directorists 8-2 TAC M67318 59/11/06 PASSSTTUP Floride, Safe of 3pp 82264 500-92284 902
- 9709120479 Forwards NRG comments on CH EPA professed remediation plan of 961219 KERNEDYJE Low-Level Waste & Decommensoring Projects Branch (MASS) 940403) 97/02/25 CLERK,H Chio, State of Sop 92124 331-92124 335
- 8703120477 Responds to 970217 threquesting NRC establish toos! PDR for documentals no discommissioning of Molycorp Washington PA site PERSON, I. S. Low-Level Waste & Decommissioning Projects Branch @BISS 840406] 9770406 STRAKAWA Parmayhema, Commissioninally of 2pp 98124996-

- 9700123443 Babmis followup to questione remed during recent fluctuar Energy Advisory Council meeting its NRC contract w/Sergent & Lundy selected by Northeast Unities to conduct independent corrective action verification program at Milistone 1 & 3 marko, by NRC No Detailed Attitudes Gwan 97/43/D8 CONCANNON,7 Connecticut, State of Spp 92079 059-92079 106
- 8786138623 Forwards SECY-97-042, "Response to OKS Event Inquiry 96-045 Re Mane Yerkes," did 670216 ZAVOLINSKU,I A 97/03/06 KETTERLER,A. Manne, State of 2pp 92080-132-
- 8703190864 Responds to R Supple; in of 970803 re-meeting to declars Cypress Foote Mineral offsite step in Cambridge, CH area. KENNEDVIJE Law-Lawel Wester & Decommensoring Projects Breach (MMSS-940403) 97/02/28 WEBS., FOlio, State of Spp. 92128182-92189163
- 8793189878 Pleanands to 970205 ftr inviting JT Greaves to triske presentation at 45thd Annual Mig of Health Physics Society to be held in San Antonio,TX on 970826-0703 Accepts invitation it enable hard copy of abstract of talk W/o end: GREEVERG JT Descen of Warte Management (M&SS 940402) 97/02/26 YUSECO,J G Pennsylvanie, Commonwealth of Spp 92128 146-92129 150
- #793130062 Forwards trap rept 16000006/98-01 & sweetigation rept 4-98-040 on 981011 & NOV SCARANCRAA Region 4 (Post #20201) EA-96-459 #7/03/07 FIFE\_JR Colorado, State of Spp #2075-082-92078 100
- -9703:130905 Notice of violation from map on 970203 Violation noted increase permitted radioactive matt to be used by two individuals who had not successfully completed training observe in telfs use & handling of portable gases;

  \* Region 4 (Post 820201) 127/02/07 2pp 2027/8 097-82076 096
- -97833998 imp rept 1500005/96-01 on 960716-970203 Violetons moted Major areas (repected review of portable nuclear gauge activities " Region 4 (Post 820201) 97/05/07 iSpp 82978 089-92076 105
- 9793138086 Mod 19 to contract NRC-28-63-606 CAMPSELLA Marriand, State of WAGGINBLE J Danson of Contracts (Post 840714) PRI J-2468 97/02/28 3pp 82105 366-82105 357
- 8709190239 Responds to violation noted in ling rep; 160-00026/96-01 Corrective actions will comply w/NRC & file for state licensing & allow NRC opportunity to conduct impactions to visity activities are IAW NRC requirements JEMSEN,8 L. Administration Not Assigned Ex-97-083 97/02/29 SCARANC,R A Region 4 (Port 800201) 1p 92126 106-92126 106
- 9703130415 Mod 18 to commot NRC-29-63-682 HAMBLYON,M H. Tannessee, State of WIGGINS,E.J. Diveron of Contracts (Post 940714) 27/02/04 3pp 92109 298-92109 298
- E780140077 Med 20 to contract NRC-81-84-602 CFCONNELL\_LU Kanssa, State of WNGGRVSE J Davaca of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 840714) NRC-31-84-802 97/02/23 Spp 92128 186-
- 8783140084 Responds to 970124 kr.mpressing concern about recent transfer of US NEC staff qualified in CA from HLW program GREEVES.J.T. Division of Westin Management (MMSS 940403). HLWM: 97/03/06. LOUX,R.H. Nevada, State of Epp. 82217.218-92217.222
- 8783179120 Responde to 970127 for expressing concerns about DOE/NRC attempts to address makes to expany high-level radioactic program at Yucca Mountain CREEVES.JT Demon of Weels Management (NMSS 940403) HLWR 97/03/12 LOUKRR Nematic, State of Spp 92217 271-32217 273
- STESTIFF145 Ack recept of 970225 in informing NRC of steps taken to correct violations noted in map rept 15000004/98-17
  HOWELLLL Report 4 (Post 820251) EA-97-037 87/03/11 BALLARD,R D Construction Testing Engineers 3pp 92117 009-92117 014
- 8786179147 Forwards emended application package for Mil Dept of Netural Resources covered portion of Heatiny & Hardey Landilli State Game Area Site & response to comments & decommensoring funding plant SOSELK Medinger, State of 977/02/25 HICKEY,J W. Low Lavel Waste & Decommensoring Projects Branch (HMSS 940403) typ 92138 270-92138 335
- -6789179190 "Technical Support Document.10CFR40 License Application for Tobico Maigh Sage Gartia Arts Str." Michigan, State of 97/02/24 33pp 92138 276-92138 310
- -\$709170162 "Decommensum Funds Plan for Tobico Marsh State Geral Area Sile " " Michean, State of 97/02/24 25pp 62136 211-62138 336
- 9785999183 Provides gardance for processing enforcement actors surching Agreement Biblio bonness that perform work under reopposity in grass under exclusive Federal Basis Sceneses THE PRICE WITH WITH STREET ST
- 970399229 Responds to certified his did 901127 & 970106 which requested into sufficient to interest stretal questions. ACCEPT, Link Committed Committee PV-CEV-CEPA-026 97/02/11 MELLIN Olso, State of 2pp 92/19/298-92-92160 359
- 8783408188 Forwards for communic 5, approval, draft minutes of 970122 mail review board meeting
  SCHREIDER,K.N. Office of State Programs (Post 911117): 97/02/14 THOMPSON/M
  OR of the Executive Disorder for Operations: 84/93APTR Office of State Programs
  (Post 91117): PAPERISLLO,G. Office of Nuclear Majorial Safety & Safeguards: 20pp.
  92152 097-82152 092
- 9769169170 Discusses NRC proposed fee schedule rule for PY97 did 970225 Comment. period for proposed rule expires 970351 LOHAUS,FH Office of States Programs (Post 911117) SP-97-017 97/03/10 Gener at 1p 32161.205-92551 325
- -9793198090 Concuts w/fit to agreement states on proposed lies rule received 970225 MOLLOWAY,G.J. NPIC No Detailed Afficiation Green AF55-1 039 97/03/08 SOLLEMBERG,D NRC No Detailed Afficiation Green 1p 92167 208-92161 208

- -0702180203 Forwards Notice of Proposed Rulemaking rollstage to FY97 NRC locates, rap & annual face that will be patriotted in FR 9CROGORS,R M Office of the Controller (Post 880205) AF55-1 028 97/02/21 EARCART,R L Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 1p 92151 209 92161 325
- 87(3199173 Forwards draft integrated fiftils Performance Evaluation Program rept which documents results of Agreement State review held on 961021-25 BANGARTURIC Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 97/03/11 BELSHE,SIK Cal-lorms, Blate of App. 92109.050-92199-137
- -9703190192 "Integrated Made Performance Evaluation Program Review of CA Agree-ment State Program 96-1021-25 Draft Rept."

  1 NPC No Detailed Affiliation Given 96/10/25 85pp 92169-054-92189 137
- 8748160174 Forwards first member of 980807 mgt renew board investing BLANTON,F Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 97/02/18 THOMPSON,H Old of the Extentine Circles for Optimizate SANGART,R Office of State Programs (Post 911117) PAPERIELLO,C Office of Nuclear Majorial Salety & Saleguards 7pp 92152 121-92152 127
- 8788190177 Trimentio State Agreements Program Into SP-97-072 re-requests for review of Uteh Agreement State Programs LOHAUS,P H Office of State Programs (Post 911117) SP-97-012 97/02/27 General 409 82152 132-92152 228
- 6783198297 Notice revolving licenses or because or cause State of Utah to revolve Agreement State feature or features under which Environme currently permitted to accept the level authorists & mosed wester for permitted the post of PAPPSRELLOC J. O'Rice of Nuclear Material Splinty & Saleguards 2 206 97/02/07 4pp 92152 165 92152 226
- 9793190179 Forestis CO Agreement State Program statescal update rept for CY96 OULLIN,R M Colorado, Saás of 97/02/21 BANGART,R L Office of State Programs (Poet 911117) Gpp 92152 229-92162 234
- 9793190193 Forwards copy of ad Environmente run or both Saft Lake (metaphoens JUDD,C Utah, State of 97/02/25 BANGART,R Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 7gp 92152235-92152241
- 8783196165 Ack recept of \$70214 for in (APEP persent conducted by NRC settl during set of \$61007-11 Two name in rept need to be addressed in order for size program to be found compatible with NRC program (BNYES). O Loyesting, State of \$7702/28 BANGARTUR t. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 3pp. 92162 842-92162 244
- 9765(9019) Informs that effective 970303,AFIC will assume regulatory paradiction over U ennotment plents operated by US Ennotment Corp. 6ANGART R.L. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) SP-67-014 97/02/28 General 14pp 92/152 246-62/152 259
- \$P0318020\$ Forwards draft letegrated Mallis Performance Evaluation that documents re-gular of Agreement State newew held in offices on \$81202-08 BANGART, A L. Office of State Programs (Post \$11117) 97/03/11 SCHARBER, W K Tennessee, State of 4pp 32104-078-92184-146
- -9703160216 "Integrated Mells Performance Evaluation Program Review of TN Agre-ment State Program on 96120206 "
  \* NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gaven 98/12/06 66pp 92184 082-82184 146
- 8793199836 Informs that MRC with proceed eccording to terms of arte-specific MCU be-tween US EPA & MRC which was consummated after EPA R6 agreed on Administra-tive Order on Consent w/SPC, based on previous responses SHEPHEROU, C. Low Leviel Waste & Decommissioning Projects Branch \$16453 940403) 97/03/18 BRIDDERSCK,M Oxionome, Sante of Spp 92199 180-92199 184
- 9703190348 Submés comments on Oktahoma Dept of Emeron Quality request that offer Clidinoma becomes Agreement State,NRC rates pundation over large stars undergo-ing decorates second CAVES,HA Clisahoma, State of 97/03/10 BANGART,R Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 2pp 92184 147-92184 148
- 9793190291 Continue selection to serve on Working Group to rev 10CFR35 \* Medical Use of September Medi \*\* LOHAUS,P H Diffice of State Programs (Post 911117) 97/03/12. HOWARD,M Chio, State of Jop 52152 264-82152 266
- 9703180291 Act recept of fit re-Indiana continued participation in NRC State Lawton Officer Program Advises that HW Cendiff will continue to be appointed individual form tridings State Dept of Health to work w/definization on graphs.

  O'BARMON,F Indiana, State of 97/03/03 THE CHARMAN, JACKSON,S A Continuesioners (Post 750119) 2pp 92153 023 92153 026
- 9703180800 December review of draft regulations 5701-38-021 & 3701-38-021 conducted in accordance w/current 6.7 policy for review of Agreement State regulations LDHAUSP H. Office of State Programs (Post 911117), 67/03/12 HCVfARD,M. Ohio, State of 7pp. 92164.148-62164.176
- 970\$180\$14 Sebests comments on 961216 Cricager fir to PH Lohaus re Foreign Stde BOLLINGL Office of Stee Programs (Poet 911117) 97/01/13 Weens, State of Spp 92153 901-92153 905
- 9703190316 Cleauses can penalties for documented premature deposed of radiosofre-waste to be decayed in storage or illegal deposed of any radiosoftw source CISSUSEAN Oragon, State of 97/02/14 Attention fiel Assigned 1p 92184176-
- 9703190921 Transmets State Agreements Program Into 3P-97-013 to training counts with smoking acceptance to (F-913) telephorapy & brachytherapy course LCHAUS,P H Otifica of State Programs (Post 911117) 3P-97-013 67/08/27 General Spp 92139 027-92153 000
- -6793196335 informs that telefishing 3 brischythentop course (H-313) will be hald in Houston, TX on 970310 14 List of strendors, general info sheet, lodging & transportation into 5 course schedule end.

  RACLINI, KA. Office for Analysis & Evaluation of Operational Data, Desotor 97/02/16
  OFROURICE, C. Region 1 (Post 820201) ROBBINS, V. Region 2 (Post 820201)
  LAME, C. Region 4 (Post 820201) 12pp 92133 032-92152-980

- 97U3190231 Oucusees proposed amends to department rates "Loaneing Requirements for Source Med Milling Facilities," 92 III Adm Code 332 automated on 951104 LCMAUSPH CRISE of State Programs (Proc. 911117) 97/93/10 MCLTSCLAM
- 4793198341 ffeeponds to 981104 proposed changes to Part 832 MH regulateons LYNCH, J. REC No Detailed Attispeon Given 86/11/20 LCHAUS,P H. NRC No De-tailed Allitation Given 19 82184 183-82184 183
- -9705198344 Forwards proposed amends to department rules entitled "Licensing Re-quintments for Source Mesenal Making Facilities." 22/LL Adm Gode 332 MILLERUR Miscos, State of 98/11/704 LYNCH, J. NRC No Detailed Affiliation Given 34pp 52/34-18442/36-217
- BYBS198687 Forwards 870228 for providing comments on currently affective rules as background for MRB moveting 970308 W/o end.

  LCHAUS,PH Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 97/03/04 THOMPSON,H Dep East Dr for Not Associate Reg.Reports 6704 911117) PAPERIELLO,C Onice of Nuclear Mesonal Settly & Safeguards. 2pp 92176 118-92175 117
- 8783168361 Decument reliable of reverse & evaluation of Physi Maryland Rules, COMAR 26 12 01 01 for compensities w/equivalent NRC regulating contained in 190FR1, Parts 0-198 Final Maryland Rules found to be encompetible.

  LCHAUSE, P. Office of State Programs (Post 911177) 97/02/28 PLETCHER, R.G. Interviewd, State of 32pp. 62175 080-62176 111
- B790158571 Responds to 970201 fit re-regulation of Environare Section 274 of AEA en amend provides statutory beam under which 6990 can relanquest certain regulatory responsibilities to States including regulatory sectionity for LLRW disposal floatises. BANGART, N. CRICe of State Programs (Post 911117) 97/09/17 JOHWSON, B. Allieston Not Assigned 5pp 92164 246-92164 252.
- -9703290149 Advases of changes on Environme in Concurrence will be givenus changes are agreed upon & incorporated directly into its HOLOGOCOLU, HRC NO Detailed Afficiation Given 97/03/18 SCHWEIDERLK, NRC No Detailed Afficiation Given 1p 92/184 251-92/184 251
- 6793 180375 Oncuesa enterest or petrton to revolve Environme boonse. Appreciate efforts in answering quoestorie to understand aduation Concerned w/selety of oits as well as logality. JCHNSON,S. Afflusion No. Assigned. 97/92/01. BANGARTJR. Office of State Pro-JCHNSON,S. Afflusion. No. Assigned. 97/92/01. BANGARTJR. Office of State Pro-JCHNSON,S. JCHNSON,S Afflication Not Assemble 97/02/01 BANGART,R Office of State Pro-grams (Post 911117) 1p 92184 282-92184 262
- 6798196361 Discusses 870304 beloon re conditions on NRC license for Descousse Hosp in Sorton related to use of boson-neutron capture therapy SLANTONIFAL Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 67709705 NRC No Detailed Afficiation Green Gpg 92152 957-92153 072
- \$700190305 Responds to concerns 8 suggestions made leftwing MMPEP review con-dicted by NMC 8 Agreement State Statif during will of 951007-11 \$PELL WH Louwens, State of 97/05/04 BANGART,R L. Office of State Programs (Post 91117) 7pp 92178-001-92175 073
- 6703190307 Confirms 970320 making to decuse series associated w/ allegations/emine of Columbia Univ Radiation Beliefy Programmenty established NRC gargest performance exhibition review procedures, 6 update on Bureau Decotor va-CALCINE, K New York, State of 97/08/12 BANGART, R.L. Office of State Programm (Post 911117) 1p 82176 074-92175 074
- \$703190401 Decusses nove article, "Nucteer-Waste Firm Sued for Paying Regulator Too Little," from \$70227 Wattefree! Journal JUDD,C A. Environze, Inc. 97/05/10 BANGART,R. Office of State Programs (Poel 911117) Spp 92/75/075-92/75/079
- 9709280909 Forwards hat of students from states telected to attend April 1997 weeked seams & dentes explicitions workshop in Rockielle MD & requests lat of students & estimations to includents fellow. LCHAUS, PH Office of State Programs (Past 911117) 5P-97-016 97/03/11 General 32pp 92184 253-92184 264
- \$703250967 Forwards advance notification of Immaportation of nuclear wasts & SF Brough select states BANGART P. L. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 97/03/04 General 22pp 92164 \$25-92164 \$47
- 9703290811 Confirms arrangements for Charactron public poeting on 970407 to de-cuse current decommensoring solutions. JOHNSONT C. Low-Level Wester S. Decommending Projects Branch (ABISS 940403) 97/03/17 PARKER, J Chio, State of 1p. 92205-282-2205-268
- -970328017 Confirms emergements for Chemetron public meeting on 970407 to dis-cuse current decommencoung activities 3-0404050N,TC Low-Level Wests 8 Decommensoring Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) 97/03/17 LPP.C Circ. State of 1p 92205 286-92205.287
- 878520899 Decuses GAO recommendation, "Better Critine & Date Would Help Braure Seriety of Nuclear Made," GAO ROGENSS B0 did April 1983 BANGART,R L. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) B7/08/17 STABILEIM,K Ofc of the Eurosters Director for Operations Spp. 92184 355-82184 358
- etrozzenege informe that Hugh requesting that OSP,w/help of other olds, go back to GAC audit & do check on whether americal moding especially cornect. STABLERUN K NRC No Detailed Affiliation Gaven 97/01/31 SAMGARTUR L NRC -No Detailed Affiliation Gaven 1p. 98184 368-92184 368
- 8792300001 Forwards for info,final rufernating plan re-proposed rule which will allow addition disciplination of depaules continuing 1 u.C. C-14 three to any person for diagnostic flesting.
  LCH-RUS P.H. Office of State Programs (Post 911117) SP 97-015 97/03/07 Germinal 20pp 92168.267-62166 296.
- -0703280656 Forwards questions on FRI plan addressing Tri-Med petaton from Commissioner Down to position of Agreement States on staff plan to not fank recept of drug to physicians & requirement introduced by other regulations. TROTTERC NRC NO Detailed Affician Genes. 97/09/09 LOHAUS, P.H. HRC No Detailed Affician Genes. 97/09/09 LOHAUS, P.H. HRC No Detailed Affician Genes.

- -8610308217 Forwerts draft referenting plan entitled, "Medical Use of Capesies Customing One Microcuse of Caption-14," for review & comment.
  LOHAUS,P N. Office of State Programs (Poel 911117). SP-98-107, 96/10/21. General
- 9703299149 Molifies of minor limit demage to evaporation point £19 due to abronnelly strong vernits Lower segment of limit stogged before realize level altowing point solutions to seep size serthen beam Repairs to both lear 5 bern selfeted LUTHSERP Cure Mining Co. 97/03/10 OHRSOM,R. New Merico, State of 1p 92212 309-92212-309
- \$703219837 Requests Enveronre prepare plan to install addit groundweler monitoring wells at LARW & 11a (2) Desposed Colle.
  MORTON,LB Utah, State of \$7702/27 ALKEMA,K. Enveronre of Utah, Inc. 39pp 02220 315-02220 382
- \$783248084 Responds to notice of volution of house LO4935 Corrective actions Roboto his begun to survey & will replice survey before & effer each profile & will keep records for 3 years of results ROGHNSOMW H\_ATTRIBUTED NO Amagned \$A.465-378 87703/11 HCWRLL\_L. Region 4 (Post 820201) 2pp 92237-038-82231-036
- 8793349995 "NPDES Discharge Montioning Rept for Feb 1897 for Prignin Nuclear Power Station " W/970518 to SULLIVANCTA, OHERMHY Boston Edison Co (BECC) 5 87 025 97/02/29 10pp 82252 029-82252 035
- 8790256820 Mod 23 to contract NFSC-32-83-894
  STAHLBERG E. Caldomia, State of WASGINS,E.; Daneign of Contracts (Foat 840714) 97/05/04 3pp 92236 293-9236 296
- #79359135 Informs that NFIC approved proposal to enter into Agreement under which NFIC will decontinue & Commonwealth of MA will assume requisitory authority over accumacon, accept possessou use, investor & disposal of by product mail THE CHARMANA JACKSCRIA Commossouraes [Post 750119] #7/03/10 WELDW F Massachusetta, Corpromissable of 1p 82243 933-82243 941
- ETREZERES# Ducument discharge monitoring report-quality assurance (DMR-QA) results for VA Power Isotales, HADDERA W Vingma Power (Vingma Electric & Power Co.) 97/08/19 STEWARD,R Vingma, Commonwealth of 18pp 92251 083-42251
- 878350262 Submits request for eddl into its groundwater monitoring rept. MORTONLOS Uses, State of 97705/17 ALREMA,K Environment of Utah, Inc. App. 92282 099-92292 102
- 8703286147 Ack receipt of 970307 fit is Agreement States fit 3P-97-016 concerning internating plan 10CF650 & 32 C-14 Usas H Pylos Dagnostis Test. MOBLEY M H Tennesses, State of SP-97-015 97/03/13 LOHAUS, P Office of State Programs (Post 911117) 2pp 92244-335-92244-336
- 702250160 Response to itristd 970217/requesting MRC establish LPDR for documents in despensionning of Molycorp Washington,PA,alle POWELLRA. Division of Friedom of Information & Publications Services @ust 9047140 97/03/24 STRAKA,W Pensaytrania, Commonwealth of 4pp 82257 347-92257 360.
- 8703250296 Informe that determination of objectification & polability of groundwaser at also important in determining what groundwater celebra will be acceptable KALJAM/A, E. Co.-Lawel Weste & Decommemorary Proyects Branck 08469 946403) 97/08/24 BRCDERSCKM Chiphorna, State of 4pp 8258 218-82258 222
- \$700950912 Informs that administrative nanew identified one deficiency which was orma-aion of agrect perfection statement IAW Section 19 of application for melt beares HEXEY\_3W Low-Level Waste & Decompressioning Projects Exact (MISS 640409) 97/03/21 9009ELK Michigan, State of Spp 92259 225-92259 231
- 9705270865 Safety map on 970284 of license NCXXX-0988-1 linep findings no vicinium observed JONES A. Flegron 2 (Post 82020T) " North Curplina, State of \$7702724 to 82256 053-82256 039
- 9703270305 Extends invitation as observer at 970422 moving w/util to decime Hatch NPP performance ower past 21 mortifie. REYES\_LA. Ragion 2 (Poet 820201) 97/03/14 REEVIS,C Georgia, State of 4pp 82266 124-92268 127
- 8703270929 Forwards reveed responses to request for addition of 15 PT Trigan ISPSI SAR-YURDT, C.P. Portland General Electric Co. CPY-007-87 97/03/17 STEWART-SMITH Oregon, State of 18pp 92296-307-92266-324
- 9789270321 Commonts on UNC sensel review is 1999 ground water corrective action (URL New Mesons, State of 97/03/19 GHOSEM Region 4 (Poet 620201) Spp. 92099 347-96296 355
- 970328081\$ Forwards recommended documen & order by Office of Administrative Liter Sudges did 970314,concerning DCL case swoking Kentuda Issaeroe WODDRUFF,R E. Region 2 (Foot 820201) 97/03/19 JEFFS,V Kuntinoto, Constronwealth of 20pp 92284 266-82264 321
- \$70\$280816 Ack recept of rept of proposed Admiss in Non-Agreement States,8d \$70507 COLUNS.D.J. Region 2 (Post 820201) 97/03/17 RADER,F. Attainon Not Assigned Spp \$2264.322-62264.224
- 9703298049 Forwards IBFSI calculations for review
  YUNDT,C P. Pontland General Electric Co. CPY-006-97 97/03/16 STEMART-SMITH
  Oregon, State of Spp. 62271 066-62271 072

- 9709298074 Extends invitation to altered 670925 meeting between NRIC 8. Caroline Power 8 Light Co to discoust Robinson Nucleur Power Plants parformance over past 20 years as observer REYESLA. Repro 2 (Post 820201) 97/02/19 COPELAND,W.R. South Caroline, State of 4pp 92265.051-92285.054
- \$70328509 Act recept of \$70225 to informing NRC of steps taken to correct votations noted in map root 150-00026/96-01 HCMELLLL Asymm 4 (Post \$20201] \$7703/24 JENSENJE Spp \$2265.171
- -- 9703290219 Responds to NRC 970306 fit is violations noted in irsp rept 150-00025/ 98-01 Corrective actions informed of propedures to be in compliance when using Treater mostlare density equipment in South Details Cept JENSEN.B.L. Nebreska, Stale of 97/02/26 SCARANO,R A Region 4 (Port 820201) 19 22265 774-92381 174

#### TOPRED VENDOR REPORTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

- \$79304001\$ Forwards 10 copies of propeetery 3 non-propeetery versions of final rept on "leading-field Bod Cluster Control Assembly Insertion " Proprietary rept withhold per 100FR2 750 SEPP,HA Westinghouse Electric Corp. NSD-NRC-87-5000 67/02/25 CRAIG,CM Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig. 2pp. 81950-901-91951 050
- -976383914 Requests that proposity version of TR WCAP-14782, "Incomplete Rod Cluster Control Assembly Intertion" by withheld per 100-FR2 790. SEPP.HA Westinghouse Electing Corp. AM-97-1082-FR2 797(82/26) CRAIG,C M. Document Control Cranch (Document Control Cest) 8pp 91950-003-91650-034.
- -BYCROSOBS WCAP-14783 "Final Rept Incomplete RCCA Insertion" KNOTT,R.P., ESPOSITO,V.J. Weetinghouse Electric Corp. 97/02/28 410pp. 91850 015-91951 080
- 8783030074 NEDO-32064 EFIR Entate shout 4 to NEDO-32064, "Environ.Selety & Health Flan for GE Morna Operation." DENKO, L. General Electing Co. 67/02/12 Spp. 91946 033-61946-041
- 8769090191 Forwards non-prognetary & prognetary versions of printerhition with from meeting hald at NRC offices in White Film on 970219-20 on subject of incomplete rod cluster control econolity reservor. All district, and Each well-tend of 97/02128 CPA4G.C M Document Compatible Control Death 2pp 91957 287-91957 398
- 678306196 Requests that W prescription, "First Assembly Mechanical Model Associated w/lecomplete RCCA Insertion," and 970219-20 be withheld from public disclosure End withheld, per 10CPR2 790 as SEPP.H.A. Westingstone Electric Corp. AW-97-1061 97/02/26 CRANG.C.M. Document Control Branch (Sociented Corp. aw-97-1061 97/02/26 CRANG.C.M. Document Control Branch (Sociented Corp.) but is pp. 61657 256-91957 303
- 9709099999 Parquests addition on ABB Combestion Engineering for UD-63-142-did 990930-automated CENFD-289-P, "Use of Invest Replacement Rods in ABB CENF Fuel Assemblant for staff review MAGRUDER, S.L. CENFD-289-P 97/02/27 RICKARDU C ABB Combuston Engineering Mucleur Feel (function) Combuston Engineering Mucleur Feel (function) Combuston Engineering Inc.) 500 91836-399-91838-9189-91888-9189-91888-9188
- 763636330 Semponde to 351115 fit requisiting NAC to review (solid) Technical Rept TR-193908 Staff concludes rept adequately identifies sectional serves & assumptions first becomes should address to implement revised source term CALLAN,L.J. Oic of the Esseutive Objector for Operations 197/02/26 TIPTON,T E. Nu-cleur Energy Institute (formerly Nuclear Algorit & Resources Council) 6pp 91832 326-81932 338.
- #TRISESSE421 Foregrate comments on ASS Combuston Expansions (ASS-CE) in LS-96-017,did 980523 which submitted CENPO-137.5uppl 2-P, "Cubulitive Mathods for ASS-CE Small Great LOCA Explantion Model" End fled in Central Flas. MAGNUCER,S.L. 87/02/27 RICKARDJC ASS Combuston Single-ening Nuclear Rust (formarly Combustion Engineering, Inc.) 2pp. 91961 101-91851 102
- #F89848087 Forwards proprietary CEN-948(5)-P.A.Suppl 1-P.A. & nosprometary CEN-348(5)-P.A.Suppl 1-NP-A, "Extended Signapol Confidence of Uncertainties " Pro-grating rept withheld per 10CFR2-780(6)(4) RICKORD, C. ABS Combustion Engineering Nuclear Fuel (compute Combuston Engineering, Inc.) LD-97-008 #7/03/28 Occurrent Control Branch (Document Control Dest) 6pp 91959-193-91959 237
- -strotosotos CEN-348(6)-NP-A 801 Suppl 1 NP-A to "Extended Statistical Combina-tion of Uncertainted."

  \* ASB Combination Engineering Muchaer Fiell (formatly Combination Engineering, Inc.)

  \* ASBC Strovin Boyan, Inc. 97/01/31 49(p) 81869 789-91969 237
- 8769949137 Forwards responses to RAI re WCAP-14449-P, "Application of Gest Estimate Large Break LOCA Methodology to Weelinghques PWRe W/Upper Pierum Injection" Response withhold (per 10CRS 780) LIPARUS, NU Westinghouse Electric Corp. NSD-491C-67-5004 97/02/26 Document Control Branch (Document Control Deals) 2pp 97961 338-91961 339
- 9769840217 Notification of 970312 making w/6W/ROQ in RockulleAMD to decuse re-sults of suppl response time testing work done by BWROQ to address instrument loops withforther response been requirements then previously addressed WILSORU M 97/03/03 MATTHEWS,D'S 3pp 91851 127-91851 129
- 9709940242 Forwards non-proprietary WCAP-14774, "Analysis of 300 DEG Capeule from Caroline Power & Light Co Brumentok Unit 2 Radiation Servicilismos Program" CAMPRELLW R. Caroline, Flower & Light Co BSEP 97-0051 97/02/25 Document Control Brench (Document Control Brench (Document Control Brench (Document Control Brench) 3pp. 9197-240-9197-353

- -970\$040\$46 WCAP-14774 Non-proprietary "Analysis of \$00 DES Capsule from Caroli-ata Poyer & Light Co Studentik Unit & Reactor Vessel Reduction Surveillance Progrish"
  TEREKE, SURGOS B.N., ANDERSON,S.L. Westinghouse Slectric Corp. 96/11/30
  112pp 91978 243-41978 353
- 8793848235 Application for amends to licenses NPF-2 & 19PF-6,/eviluing specified their power level & distinction of relegible terminal power in MOREY,O Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 87/22/14 Document Control Streech (Sociement Control Seal) 15pp 9/1965 001-9/1969 227
- -9703040967 WCAP-1472S Non-proprietary version of WCAP-14723, "Farley Nuclear Plant Units 1 & 2 Power Uprate Project NSSS Licensing Rept."
  "Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/01/31, 393pp. 91965 111-91965 138
- 9703040388 Forwards description of ATRIUM-10 growth availables & growth comis-tone used in evaluation Enci withheld per 10CFR2 790(s) CURET,H D. Seminer Power Corp. (formerly Seminer Nuclear Power Cop., Advanced Nuclear Fuel HDC 97019 97/02/24 Occument Control Stands (Socialization Control Dest) 2pp 91979 342-91979 344
- 9709040991 Application for sensed to because NPF-92, amending 7S 3/4-4.5, "9Ge," & associated Bases, to add allower metallation as alternative to labe plugging for repering degraded ST tables TRs end CEH-850-P, rev 1 withhold POSHSON,W R Cerolina Pours & Light Co. HRP-97-043 97/92/27 Document Control Stanch (Occument Control Deat) 12pp 91972 170-91978 012.
- 9709080145 Refers to 970207 correspondence autorating rept concerning plant liquid decharges in access of 3 mC, during fourth quarter of 1996 informs that rept made IAW Condition 22 of bosnes SR84-0770 JOHANSENJJM Region 1 (Post 850001) 97/02/24 NARDI, it Westinghouse Electric Corp 2pp 91956-080-91956-089
- --RTRS8SITES Submits Weetinghouse Electric Copyright in plant liquid declarage during tourth quarter 1986 NAY Condition 22 of USARC Learner SH4-0770 NAFIDUL A Westinghouse Section Corp. 87/02/07 HEHLCW Region 1 (Post 2/2020)) 2pp 61856 052-9186 063
- 9709080146 Forwards non-proprietary WCAP-14798 & proprietary WCAP-14795, "NRC/ Util Meeting on Model 51 SG Tube Integrity & ARC Methodology" Proprietary napt withheld per 10CPR2 90 RUEGERG & Product Gles & Electric Co. DCL-97-083 97/02/26 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Deek) 8pp 91951 001-01951 100
- -67030601911 Requests that proprietary WCAP-14786, TNRC/Util Moeting on Model 51 SG Tube Integrity & ARC Methology," be withhald (rel 10CFR2 790(b)44) LIPARULC,N.J. Westinghouse Electric Corp. CAW-98-1054 96/12/16 MRAGLIA,F.J. Document Control Brainch (Document Control Daels, 7pp. 91861 008-91881 015
- #8709090171 WCAP-14795 Non-proprietary "NRC/Ust Meeting on Model 51 SG Tube-Integrity & ARC Methodology"
   Westinghouse Becing Corp. 96/12/31 186pp. 91981 016-91991 80
- \$78399923 Forwards progressery & non-proprietary versions of Wirept antided, "Condi-tional Expension of Rod Massignment TS for Indian Point 3." Authorization in & efficient progressery and withhald per 1002992 790 SALMONIA Prover Authority of the State of New York (New York Power Authority) EP4-97-034 \$7702726 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 2pp 92003 001-92003 118
- -976305837 Authorizes utilization of enot affidited by util ne WCAP-14669,Rev 1, "Con-ditional Extension of Rod Minalignment TS for Indian Forst 8" Rept should be with-held per 10CPR2 790(b)(4) SEPP.H A Westinghouse Electric Corp. CAW-87-1676: 97/02/18. COLLINS,S.L. Doc-isment Control Branch (Document Control Deat): 6pp. 98003-003-62003-011
- -8700050849 VfCAP-14848 "Conditional Externion of Rod Meetigrament TS for Indian Point 9"
  JOHANBEN,B.J. Weetinghouse Electric Corp. 97/02/28 102pp 92003 912-
- 6703066482 Submits BAW-10164A.Rev 3 "RELAPS/MC02-BAW Advenced Computer Program for LWR LOCA & Non-LOCA Transpert. " & BAW-1064P-A, "RELAPS/MCO-BAW-Analyses" BAW-10164P-A witcheld: TAYLOR; N Bebook & Wilcox Co. JAT/97-13 97/02/25 THADANI,A.C Document Control Branch (Document Control Dedig App. 81973.901-91975.945
- EFFERENCES BANK-90164-A ROS Ray 3 to TR BAW-90164-A, TRELAPS/MODZ-BAW-Advanced Computer Program for Light Water Reactor LOCA & Non-LOCA Tran-sent Analyses."

  \* Baboock & Wilcox Co 95/10/31 1,429pp 91973 009-91975 345
- 9709089813 Forwards non-proprietary Rev 0 to WCAP-14822, "AP800 CA Procedures Supporting NRC Review of AP800 BEAR Section 16.2 & 16.8 " MC(NTYRE.B.A. Westinghouse Electric Corp. NSC-NRC-97-4986 87/02/24 CUAY-TR Document Control Branch (Cocument Control Desk) 2pp. 91987-001-91987-183
- #74566660 WCAP-14822 R00 Non-proprietary "AP600 GA Procedures Supporting NRC Review of AP600 SSAR Sections 19 2 & 16 6" NYDES.R K. Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97/02/28 178pp. 91987 003-91987 183
- 97/09090017 Provides reaccine why changes may be appropriate for chieft IN 97-XX.

  "Nonconcensative Errors & Changes in Large-Break LOCA Evaluation Model of Fuel Vendor & Completions W/ 10CF R50 48(e)(3) "
  STRAMBACKG B., REDARL General Electric Co MFN 97-006 97/22/17 KOEMICK, 6 3pp 91991 325-91991 332
- 8783808181 Forwards WCAP-14848, "Sosing Arehyes for AP600 Contemient Preseure During Coargo Base Acoulerts," 8. attachments sepporting NRC nevew of WCAP-14845 WCAP-14845 withheld MCAP-14845 WCAP-14845 WCAP-

- -effstetuzt2 Requests that WCAP-148H5, "Scaling Analysis for AP900 Containment Pressure During DSA," by withheld per 10CFF2 790 MCRYTYREB A Westinghouse Electric Corp AW-97 1063 97/08/28 DUAY,T R. Cocument Control Branch (Socuriert Control Deen) 25pp 92012 217-92012 241
- \$7030\$0848 Notification of \$70328 public macking w/NRC & Bolling Water Reactors Change Broup it Rocked@JAD to decups staff status fit dud 980813 to NEDC-92160P, "Calibration Interval Extension" WESCRL, H. TAC MS6776 97/08/04 MATTHEMS,D.B. Opp. 91969.959-91969-980
- \$763846309 Forwards approved versions of Enhanced Option I-A(E1A) Licensing TR Supple TRs NEDO-32339-A,Supple 3 & 4 non-proprietary,TRs NEDO-32339-A,Supple 1 & 2 (proprietary) Proprietary regis withheld DONOWARKE SHAFE Carely SHAFEOG-97058 97/02/10 Document Control Branch (Sociament Control Deet) 2pp 92008 148-92007 097
- -eTranscense NEDC-92339-A S03 Licensing TR "Reactor Stability Long-Toron Boliston Enhanced Option I-A Flow Mapping Methodology," Suppl 3 POST\_LS , \$TARK\_S3 , MOWRY,C M General Electric Co 96/12/91 70pp 92008-146-92006-26
- -970909999 NEDC-32339-A S04 Licensing TR, Reactor Stability Long-Term Schulch Enhanced Option I-A, Generic TSa "
  STARK, S.J. General Electric Co. GANTHNER, S.J. Caroline Rower & Light Co. NIR.): Enlargy Operations, Inc. 86/12/31 S0pp 92008:391-92007.007
- 8789878949 Forwards non proprietary copies of WCAP-14868, "NOTRUMP Final Validation Rept for AP600," Reve 0 6 1 TPs address sepects of AP600 Design Certification Application MCRETYREPLA Westerghouse Electric Corp NSD-NRC-87-4874 97/03/03 CUAY,7 8 Occument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 92040 001-25042 071
- -e709079954 WCAP-14505 R01 Non-proprietary Rev 1 to WCAP-14505, "NOTRUMP Final Validation Repti for APSIO".
  RTTANTER L., GAZON,AF, HALAC,KE, Westinghouse Electric Corp. 97702/28 145pp 92040/003-92040/145.
- -8769070863 WCAP-14808 R00 Non-propository Rev O to WCAP 14808, "NOTRIUMP Final Velocition Replifor AP800" "TITANTER L., GAISONLA P., HALACUK E. Weetinghouse Electric Corp. 87701791 88300 92040 147-92049 0771
- 8703676872 Notification of 970316 meeting w/Westinghouse Dwines Group & Westinghouse to provide epitaleuroid details & topical repl autimital schedule for applicationspecific integrated carout project. CRANIC M 97708706 MATTHEWS,D B 6pp 91986 331-81996 336
- 8740670100 Summery of 951220,970129-30 & 0219 valcone w/W re AP000 adverse sys interaction rept WCAP-14477 List of participants enci HUFFMANUW C 97/03/04 14pp 82006 132-62006 145
- \$750676162 Forwards comments on proposed nev 1 to NMAC application guide for indiscripanted butsetly valves in NPPs WESSMAN,R H 87705/05 VARMA,V Nuclear Maintenance Applications Center Lapp 91886 317-31886 330
- 8703309174 Provides staff comments on three key repts WCAP-14789, WCAP-14812 & WCAP-14407 is AP900 PCS & WGOTHIC computer code CUAY,TR 97/02/04 LIPARULO,N J Weetinghouse Electric Corp 11pp 93020 350 92020 351
- 97831018311 Submits response to question posed by sself in 970117,to charify basis for APS30 passers contaminant sys PRT as shown in WCAP 14811,Rev 0,submetted to NBC in Dec 1996 BLORITYRE,B A Westinghouse Electric Corp NSD-NRC-97-6027 97/09/04 OUAY,T R Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92/35/369-92/36/360
- \$103110055 Forwards TR WCAP-14422,Rev 2, "License Renewal Evaluation Aging Mgs for RCS Supports"
  NEWTONIR A, LIBERATORILL F Westinghouse Becting Corp. OG-97-024 97/03/04 Document Control Oracle Standard Openiment Control Oracle Spp. 92068 001-92069 174
- -6769110696 WCAP 14422 R02 Rev 2 to "License Renoval Evaluation Aging Mgl for RCS Supports" CSBCPME.M.P. Washinghouse Electric Corp. 97/02/28 171pp 92069 004-92068 174
- 9703110/130 Responds to NRC RAI to 95/130 LAR to electing option for BG Tube Regar Final rapits CEN-630-NP, ray 1 & CEN-630-P, ray 1 end CEN-630-P withhold por 10CFR2 760 CRUSSEC N Saltemore Gas & Electric Co TAC 4894206 97/03/08 Decument Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 3pp 92/16/033-92/16/21
- -9793119145 Proposed tech spece, superceding prenounty submitted mented up pp for ABS-CE steevel New into to be incorporated in updated tensing rept.CEN-630-P.Rev 01, "Reper of 3/4" CD SG Tubes Using Lask Tight Steeves"

  \* Baltimore Gas 4 Electric Co. 97/03/05 14pp 92118 036-8218 216
- 9785170388 Forwards NEDC-32718, "BMR Owners Group Program on Motor-Operated Valve #4070 Persodic Ventication," per GL 96-95 DOMOVANUK P. SWIR Owners Group EWIRGG-97081 97/03/07 Document Control Stranch (Document Control Control 2pp R2071 246-92071 SS)
- -- 9783118305 NEDC-32718 "BWR Owners Group Program on Motor-Operated Valve #MCV/ Percolo Verification FACKW G , SEDNEY, K.K. General Electric Co. MPR-1807 97/03/07 78pp 92071 250-92071 351
- \$703190176 Requests an endersion for submitting revised W rept WCAP-12845(P) in order to existly documentation date of \$70530 LPAF8(B,O.M.) Weething toxic Section Copy NSD-445C-97-5011 97/03/06 Document Correct Branch (Document Control Branch (Do
- \$700110217 Notification of \$70012 meeting w/Beiling Water Reactor Owners Group to discuss staff RAI and 961218.rs (WIROS) proposed affermate (BWR feedwater nozzle map requirements) Meeting concelled WILEON,) H 97/03/05 MATTHEWS,D 8 3pp 92021 356-92031 356

- 9703110279 Sabrets Caldon, Inc toplost rept ER-60P, Rev 0, "Improving Tremed Power Accoracy & Plant Sabrty Vitete Increasing Operating Power Level Lising LEFM Check Sys " Rept withhold HASTINGS,C P. Attletion Not Assigned 97/03/10 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 2pp 92147 351-92147 359
- --R782H18288 Submits application for withholding from public diagnounce, TR, "Improving Thermal Power Accuracy & Plant Safety White Increasing Operating Power Land Lang LEFM Check Sys.," Caldon, Inc. Engineering Rept ER-80P (Proprietary), Mar 1997.
  HASTINGS,C R. Affiliation Not Assigned CAYM-97-01 97/03/10 MATTHEWS,D B 7pp 82147 953-92147 369.
- •••P80122287 ER-90 R00 Non-proprietary Caldon, inc Engineering Rept-80,ER-80,Ray 0, "Improving Thermal Power Accuracy & Plant Salety White Increasing Operating Power Layel Using LEFM Check Sys." REGUAN J., ESTRADA, N. Affaction Not Assigned 97/03/31 65pp 82152.280-82152.346
- 9703319827 Forwards copies of program document MPR-1807/Rev 0 entitled "Joint BWP 3 W Owners Group Program on MCV Peeodo Venticasco.," did Feb 1997 for MPC revers a comment MBERATORIL, F Westerghouse Operating Plants Dwivers Group QG-97-018 97/03/ 03 tp 82135 220-92135 292
- 9783128164 Theteorith partial response to FOIA request for documents. Forwards App V records being made available in PDR POINELL, B. Diversion of Franciscon of Information & Publications. Services. (Post 940714): 97/03/04 GMIDER,N.S. Debevices & Plenpton. 24pp. 82284 001-92297 179
- —HIGH 100 161 Forwards SE granting request for proposed elemention of dynamic effects associated w/lings energy pipe repture in RCS piping from borneing & design bases by application of last-tierore-break technology the should begin in 1983 MCHRIST Director Descorate R-2 TXC MM4551 83/05/05 GOLDSERQUIH Florida Power & Light Co. 8pp 92284 973-82284 975.
- wsporcedate Forwards safety evaluation supporting C-E Owners Group Rept CEN-967-P.Rev 1, "Presentate Surge Line Thermal Stratification Evaluation = NORISJJA Propert Directoristic Re<sup>2</sup> TAC M72166 93/05/29 GOLDSERSJH Ronda Perser & Light Co. Spp. 92264.214-92264.216
- -4649864082 Discusses two approaches for CE owners to apply Regulatory Position 2.1 of Reg Guztin 198 Rev. 2 when territing mart of reactor visited bettere is not an successful program, presented by CEOG rept 0EM-405-P, Per 2. WICHMANUT R. TAC MIGHAES 96708/01 (HEBOCHUT J. Spp. 92297 004-92287 006
- -958990337 Discusses 900514 it is pressured themsel abook evaluation for St Luce-Urets 1 & 2 Requests review of proprietary 3, non-proprietary copies of OEOG rept. CSN-406-Purey 2, "Application of Reactor Verteal Berneflence Date " WICHMANUCR TAC MISSISS 9670478 HESCOTUP" Spp. 12287 041-92287 045
- -9783138024 Safety evaluation 4ccepting Topical Rept CEN-367 93/03/96 3pp 92284 976-92284 978
- -8484976512 Forwards SE of topical rept N79-TP-01. "PETRIAN Model Chaliforation Decrease of Heat Removal By Secondary Sys." Licentee has not justifed steam generator nodebatton for neither Tarkey Poet nor St Luce SALP exput also end
- COLLING T E Reactor Systems Branch TAC N75054 94/05/31 BERKOW,H N Dwsion of Reactor Projects - I/II (Post 670411) 2pp 92265 330-92265 149
- -540-mbh222 Topomi salety evaluation of NTH-TR-01, "Retian Model Cumitorition Decrease of Heat Removal by Secondary Sys."

  Office of Hudese Reactor Regulation, Director (Post 870411) 94/03/31 4pp 92265 139-92265 149
- —849/09/09 Forwards SE of topical rept NTH-TR-01, "RETRIAN Model Qualification,Decrease at Heat Removal by Secondary Sys" Util his not justified streng generator modelcastom for plants. NORPRS,J A Proyect Devictoration Inc. TAC M75062 84/04/19 GOLDBETRS,J H Flande Power & Light Co. 3pp. 82365 153 82285 157.
- -9608290339 Forwards SE accepting Topical Rept NF-TR-85-01, "Musteer Physics Methodology for Reford Design of Turkey Point & St Lease ." SALP input also and KOPP,L. TAC Mith384 96705/22 ORCTEAU,R Project Directorate 4-1 (PD2-1) [Post 941001]. 1p. 92296 179-92268 186
- --\$800290947 Topical repl evaluation of NF-TR-95-01, "Nuclear Physics Methodology for Reload Design of Plants " Repl acceptable " 95/05/22 Bpp 92286 179-92296 186
- 9793189442 Informe that housese request to withhold WCAP-14865,Rev 1 8, WCAP-14865,Rev 1 from public decidence per 100F92 790, granted LAUFER,R J CXNI-97-1051 97/03/06 SEPP,H A Westerghoute District Corp. 4pp 82079 274 92079 277
- B798189050 Responds to 970210 fir to Chemnen Jeckson providing copy of OCE draft request for peoples for commercial spent nuclear first societies obtained states as the societies of the societi
- 9703190504 Forwards non-proprietary & proprietary repla of 8AW-2292, "Mark-9 Fast Assembly Spacer God Distormation in 85W Designed 177 Fast Assembly Plants," which summarize unloublishers performed to confirm enablasions Withheld SCHOMAVER,R J. Belocok & Wildox Fuel Assembly Carena Group OG-1641 97/ 03/05 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 5pp 92257 075-92257 078
- -8783136368 BAW-2290(NP) R00 Rev 0 to Tramstome Mark-8 Feel Assembly Species God Decembran in BAW Designed 177 Fuel Assembly Flants." WILLIAMS.G.T., GREGORY,F.M., SMAH,S.J. Bebook & Wilcox Fuel Assembly Owners Group 97/02/28 13pp 92237.081 92257.092
- 9703130401 Summary of 670130 history between total members of W & NRC re W retraction of request to apply leak-balges-brank methodology to AP900 feedwalar the JACKSON,D T 67/03/67 54pp 92107 392 82107 336

- 9793146097 Comment on chaft document "Mells-Agency Rediction Survey & See Investigation Manual," did Dec 1995 SILBERTUR D. Gattelle Manorial Institute, Pecific Northwest Laboratory 62F9736 00002, 37/02/26 FALVER, D.N. NRC - No Debated Affiliation Geren, Spp. 92108,148-92105,162
- 9783149118 Informs that feed documents, including NEDE-50911, SHEX-04 Users Manual Class & did Aug 1965 merted as property will be withheld from public declorusces 100792 780(5)(5) & Section 105(6), as sended 977494, J. SHESON 105(6), as sended 97703/12 J. SHESON 105(6), Commonwealth Edgon Co. 4pp 82129 173-82158 178
- 9793140382 Informs that Wileys, "Wolf Croek Incomplete Rod Insertion During Cycle 6.Intertra Rept on Inep Results & Root Cause, Rev 1," will be withheld from public declarure.per request 97/05/07 LIPARIULC/MJ Westinghouse Electric Corp Spp 82115-343-92116-345
- 6779140169 Forwards non-proprietary & proprietary draft tept "Literature Researe of Repair Welding of Innoded Standard Standard Standard Proprietary rept withheld MCLEOUS Scottlern Muchaer Operating Co. 97-195 \$7/02/17 CARPENTERUCE Document Control Brainch (Document Control Dead) 1p \$2122 214-92138 220
- -4793449154 Requests that proprietary draft rept 1 Literature Review of Reper Welding of traditional Stanform Stanform in withheld yet 10CFR2 790(a)(4) KENNY,A Electric Power Research Institute 97/01/31 Document Control Branch (Document Control Dunk) 3pp 12129 215 42128 217
- -- 4793146155 Non-proprietary draft rept "Literature Review of Repeat Welding of Inteland Standard Steel Matte CNR,RA: Electric Power Research (mattets GROSSECX,M. Oak Reige Material Laboratory 96/11/30 App 92128 218-22125 220
- 9709140161 Sureway of 970110 meeting w/Combuston Engineering Owners in stable of draft studeows & fuel storage pool operations rule List of standards and MAGRUDERUS. 97/03/07 MATTHEWS,D 8 Sep 92115 349-92115 351
- 8783148175 Informs that applicable portions of graph submitted on 961014 will be withheld-from public decideurapier 10CPT2 790(a)5). DONCHEMUN TAC M85385 97/02/21 CURET, DH. Semieris Power Corp. (losmarty Semieris Necteur Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Fuel Spp. 92115-325-92115-327
- #783149181 Notation of #78318 meeting w/wti in RockwilluAD to decuse ASS-CE plane to borne new SG tube reper technology MAGRICURER, S.L. 97/03/11 MATTHEWS, D.B. 5pp 02116-329-02115-332
- \$790179034 Forwards propertary rept MCDC-32410P, "Miscopium Extended Lond Line Unit 5, Arts, Improvement Program Analyses for BFNP-Units 1.2 3, 3," afficient 8, TS change SSSI11, "Power Range Neutron Monster Upgrade " Ends withheld ABNEY, TE Termanuse Valley Authorly 97/03/06 Document Control Deckt 54pp 92132 001-82132 345
- 9799779042 Forestric capse of Rev 0 to "Risk Flanting Approach for MOVs in Response to Garant Lis 98-05"
  LISERATUREL F Westinghouse Operating Plants Owners Group CG-97-019 87/09/
  12 1p 92143 267-92143 300
- ~6703170548 V-EC-1856 ROD "Rick Rainlang Approach for Motor-Operated Valves at Rainpones to GL 86-05" ANDRE Q R . EZENOYEL I Westinghouse Section Corp. GL-96-05 97/03/12 299p 92143 298-92143 298-92143 298-92143 298-92143
- 6763778048 Summiny of 970227 meeting w/EFFR in Argement, so 1690 Office of Research Steam Generator Tube Integrity Program & SG status & sease Liet of attendance to a copy of status presentation and BEARDSLEEC 97700/07 STROSHIDERAL 1885pp 92131-001-92131 166
- 9783179194 Discusses 951205-12 (000w-up audit of ASS-CE dynamic control Hamilton etcl option W OPRM software Rept of such end MATTHEWS,D S 97/03/14 DONOVAN,K P BWR Owners Group Spp 92132/352-92132/95
- #769175291 Forwards additionments on companion of AP800 ERGs to ASI evaluation rept. HUPPMANUVC 97/03/13 LIPARULO,N J Westinghouse Electric Corp. 4pp. 92131 313-92131 316
- 8793379217 Forwards analysis erroneously omitted from Engl 1 to 960223 for detailing adoption of GE BAFER/GESTR model for evaluation of LOCA analysis for SFN NEDC-32964Purpu 1 end Rept withheld ABNEY,T E Termaneous Valley Authority 97/03/11 (Document Control Branch (Document Control Beat) Epp 92175-349-92176-356
- \$782178284 Application for amends 237 à 111 to hormes DPR-56 à NPP-73, modifysig TS 3 4 5 to allow SG tobs slewing uting CE process CEN-829-NP, rev 2 d CEN-829-P, rev 2 end CEN-809-P, rev 2 entirités JAN-SC Deguerre Light Co 977/03/19 Cocument Control Branch (Document Control Code) 3pp 92297 001-92207 229
- 6785148010 Forwards WCAP-14857, "APS00 tong Term Cooling Summery Rept" which provides preview of mail preferred in WCOBRA/TRAC Long-Term Cooling Validation Rept (WCAP-14775)
  MCR4778E.S.A. Westinghouse Electro Corp. NSD-483C-97-5016 97/03/10 CUAY,TR Document Control Deep 92290-062-92200-064
- \$783190943 Application for emends to bosness DPR-85 & NPF 73,which modifies Unit 1 Design Feature Section 5 2 1 to acts 289LO as fixed apparately mail 8, adds not to NRC approved WGRP-128 to to Administrative Control 6 9 1 12 for both units JANAS C Degreene Light Co 977/09/10 Decument Control Branch (Decument Control Design 22p 92190 318-92190-326

- --97g3188084 Proposed tech space modifying Unit 1 Coags Feature Section 5.2.1 to acid ZRLC as full desembly matts 6, acids set to NRC approved WCAP-12810 to Advancementative Control 6.9.1.12 for both until "Department Light Co. 97703/10.12pp. 92190.318-42190.326
- 9703180228 Swimmery of 961093 meeting w/Swimmer Power Corp to soview status of venous submittals cultimitie under review Approval of topsall repts such as ENF-62-139,volumes one Strough the & suppl would consist some problems W/lest of attendeds.

  WANQE Y 97/03/17 MATTHEWS,DS 5pp 92177 234-92177 236
- 6701180848 Transmets Chapter 12. "Clima Noding Study," of WCAP 14407, "WGOTHIC Applications to APSO," for MRC review Catastron summary indicates that results insensive to wither clima noding pattern/structure over range Enci withhold MCS/TYRE, B A Westingbloase Electro Corp NSC-NRC-97-3010 97/03/14 OBJAY,T R Decument Control Death 4pp 92201124-92011134
- -- A702 190064 Submits application for withholding requesting proprietary W responses to NRC RAse on APG00 be withhold per provisions of paragraph (b)(1) of Section 2.790 of Commission's regulations MCNTYPE,8 A Wastinghouse Elegist Corp. AW-97-1094. 97/02/06. QUAY,7 Pt. Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk). 7pp. 92201.126-92201.134
- 8703190042 Informe that Pramatomy Cogerns Fuels has agreed to accept limits included in logical right BAW-10186P,as non-propertury Completion of SSR for rept is requested by 970331 TAYLON JH FRAMATOME 3HT/97-18 87/03/13 Decement Central Branch (Despinient Control Death) Spp. 82201 323-82201 324
- 970319007† Forwards marke did 970131 which provides conclusion of investigation & recommendation for change to volume evenings flow model in RELAPA code CURSTLIN O Seminar Power Cosp (formerly Seminar Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Poet HDC 97 022 97/00/11 4pp 92201 393-92201 338
- 9709190076 Requests guidance on studeon of concern re QA Program

  MUNICHRATNUR 97/03/11 Occurrent Control Strenck (Document Control Cost)
  2pp 92209363-92209364
- #703:1981:2\$ Forwards proprietary series of pretrimary response to request for additional MCAP-14440-P, "Application of Beel Estimate Large LOCA Methodology to Weelinghouse PWRs w/Upper Plenum Injuction "Response estimation 100FF2-780 LPARCLE, IN J Westinghouse Electric Corp. NSD-49C-67-8031 97/09/14 Document Control Branch (Cocement Control Deat) 2pp. 92278-001-92278-003
- 878/2199289 Summery of 970706 merging w/6WPOG in Rockelle MD to discuss stripe of oursets BWROG topice Liet of stillenders & alligations & copy of handbulls used by BWROG strict WLSON,JH 97/03/17 MATTHEWS,D 8 38pp 32178 154-92178 189
- 8709190270 Forwards commants & questions re review of MEDC-92523P, "General Evaluations of SE Bosing Water Resolve Extended Fower Update" "KNA,W TAC M95097 97/03/17 MARCKINO,W General Electric Co 4gp 82178 190-92179 193
- 9795209225 Geante GE request for authibiting from public disclosury, topocal rept NEDC-325226, "Generic Evaluation of GE BWR Extended Power Upride," per 10CFR2 780 KBA,T 87703/17 STRAMSACK,G.B General Electric Co 2pp 92204-384-92204-385
- BTRESPEZAT Notation of 970925 mosting w/W in Rockville,RID to discuss W "WGOTHIC Application to AP600" rept in mong & stratification (Section 5) & water coverage (Section 7) Direct against end JACASDN.D.T. 97109/16 GUAY.T.R. app. 92189-953-92189-956
- 9702300282 informe that bosness 970131 request to writhold WCAP-11082, Rev 5,WCAP-11594,Rev 2 & WCAP-148-8 Rev 1 from public disclosure.per 10CFP2 790,granted 9LCOM 8 D CAW-97-1066 97/03/1/3 SEPP.M A, Westinghouse Electric Corp 4pp 92204 355-92204 356
- 8783216286 Submits euromeny of 978308 telpone between NRC & SWROG re Youcal Rupt NEDC-31688P.Rev 2, "SWROG Rept for Increasing MSW Leekage Rate Limite & Birmstein of Leekage Control Systems" STOLZ.JF TAC MS7913 97/03/19 DCNCVAN,K P Centeror Energy 7pp 92214 347-92214 383
- \$702210263 Summary of 970225 meeting w/Watenghouse in Rectimis/NO re-qualification of evaluer destributed control & refo system. Let of attendess & non-proportary presentation mell provided 44 meeting and CRAMCON 97/05/19 MATTHEWS, D.5 68pp 02220 169-92220 289
- 8798248884 Nobiczkon of 970402 meeting w/Westinghouse Electric Corp or Rockvilla, AID to decade clinius & scheduling plane for feebly multi-purpose program SAILEY JA G Office of Nuclear Material Barlety & Safeguards 97703/19 Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 2pp 922/12 358-923/12 369
- 87032\*18282 Summarizes 970308 leicon between FRIC & SWR Owners Group to topical rept NEDC-31856P Rev Z, "BWROts Rept for increasing MSIV Listinge Rate Limits & Elementation of Lesiage Control Systems."

  STOLZ, F TAC MSY911 97/08/19 DOROVAN K.P Baboook & Wilcox Ruel Appendity Owners Group DONOVAN.K.P Centersor Energy 7pp 82217 344-92217 360
- Frequence: Responds to 960630 polyton filed purituant to 100FR2 206 requesting NRC show cause proceeding & stropung and penalty upon Westinghouse Petition demand Describe decision DD-87-08 PRN and LEBERMAN, J. Cit. or Enforcement (Post 870413) DD-87-07 97/08/20 DOYLE.ST Affection Not Apaginst 1p \$2218.001.82219-291

- -879246938 Notice of neutrino of director's decrean under 100FR2 206 filed by 9 Doyle-requesting that NRC action take remediate action separat Westighouse LEBERHANL, J. Otc. of Enforcement (Post 970413) DD-97-07 97/03/20 3pp 92219 910-92219 910-92219 910-92219
- ••BT81248944 Forwards request for provestigation into altogations in false must etalogate by respondent as flext detents to deranges portion of master energy under sec 210 of Energy Reorganization Act.
  DOYTE, S.T. Affiliation Not Assigned 98/05/30 THE CHARAMA, JACKSON,S A Commissioners (Post 750119). 1p. 92219.013-92219.013
- --BYBGS-88049 Requests MRC.per 10CFR2 206, investigate submitted belief allegations TOP/LEST Alleston Not Assigned 2 206 98/05/30 THE CHAIRMAN, LACKSON,S.A. Commissioners (Post 750119) 39pp 92218 914-92219 057
- --EF082280551 Responds to several issues raised in 960616 fit scienowaging recept of petition filed w/Cherman of MRC DOYLES T. Affiliation Not Assigned 96/10/06 UEBERMANU Offic of Entercoment (Post E70412) 90pp 98219 068-92219 127
- --BT805N004 Responds to 960212 tatcon w/R Emch informing that 960209 ftridd not NRy address question to NRRPT registration. Registration by NRRPT not generally k-cannos questioning requirement for position of HP technician at NRC plants. MILLER, CL. 96/02/15 DOYLE, S.T. Afficianon Not Assigned 1p. 92219-129-12019-120
- \*\*8703240080 Responde to 970919 iir requesting epecific questions posed in connection w/petition filed pursuant to 10CFR2 206 dtd 960630 by ST Onjilo Appendix A enclosivedes formal response to questions posed in the LPARLCON J Westinghouse Blocks Corp NSC+NRC-96-4882 96/11/96 LIEBERIMAN,J Olic of Enforcement (Post 870413) 148pp 92219 129-92219 274
- -attitudebts Forwards most representing correspondence to 5 Doyle & complaint alleging unitarial discrimination by Hydro Nuclear Services, Montellows, VII. RRCHARDS, R.C. Labor, Dept. of 59/01/13 Dio of Enforcement (Poet 870413) 17pp 92219 875-92219 891.
- 9793340293 Forwards agreed notice of director's decision under 10CFR2 208,for transrettal to also of FRI for publication W/V end 8ATORUBANA O Oct of Entonomental Spot 870418) 2 206 97/08/21 MEVER,O L NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given 1p 92220 (35-92220 136
- \$703250825 Informs that W is in process of publishing societied version of WCAP-13749, "SE Supporting Conditional Enterpeon of Most Negative ECN, Modimetor Temperature Coefficient Missamentant," per 951000 introded Seyfolmeric criteria decuesed LPARILCURU Washinghouse Electric Corp MSD-NRC-97-5027 97/09/18 LYONSURE 3pp 92249 352-92249 554
- 9709250808 Provides into no W ENDF/B-VI beard literary for PHOEMIX-P/ANC code are Library for code spe will be implemented when qualification is complete UPARUX-D/ALI Westingshouse Electron Corp INSD-NRC-97-8026 97/03/18 CRAIN\_C NI 2pp 92252 122-92252 129
- 9709259880 Forwards properties Ber 1 to NEDC-32587P, "Copper Nuclear Station SAPER/GESTR-LOCA Loss-of-Coclent Academi Analysis" Engl withhold (rel 1007FE2 780). STRAMBACK B Nebraska Public Power Detroit NLS970040 97/03/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Branch (Document Control Deak) 7pp 92287-093-92287-099
- 6708360084 Confirms dates of 970519-21 for NRC way of Frametows Technologies.inc CWALINA.G.C 97/09/20 MCORIE.K Bebook & Wilcox Co 3pp 92296 332-92296 334
- 9709355466 Notriceton of 970409 meeting w/Wastinghouse in Rockville,MD to allow Westinghouse to provide update on mechanical model developed w/negard to RCCA meaning industry industry studies. CRAIGC 8 97/09/21 MACTHEWS.D 8 5pp 92/45/322-922/45/326
- 9703256213 Informs of interfect to change reactor accional gunst. Bywheel way retornal from pursons 3-yr reterval to 10-yr interval, consuperit w/WCAP-14836A MECREDY R C Rochester Gas & Electric Corp 97/03/19 VISSING,G 2pp 92/257 154-92/257 155
- 879368011 Responde to 970218 fit & present "Validation of EPSI Methodology for Analysis of Cask Drop & Tipovar Accidents at Sport Fuel Storage Facilities," to be presented at 5th toll Conflictence on Nucleus Engineering in May of year HAUGENEVY.CJ Office of Nucleus National Safety & Safetyaserds 97/03/19 OZER,O Sectic Power Research Institute 2pp 92248 182-92248 183
- 9703380818 Summary of 970219-20 releasing w/Westinghouse in Rockwish MD to reconstructed model automated w/Proproplete RCCA issue. List of attenders & copy of non-propriately serious of created tend.

  CRAIG,C M 97/03/20 MATTHEWS,D B 32pp 92248 184 92245 215
- 8709250161 Foreards fan copies of document "BWRWF Vessel & Internale Project,Internal Core Spray Pipring & Spanger Replacement Design Craines (SWRMS-16)" EPRI TR-108706 TERFY,C Neggas (Notherik Power Corp TERFY,C Affinision Not Assigned 97/03/18 CARRENTER,C & Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 1p 92257 291-92257 251
- --BYB\$258187 Requests that propeetary version of TR-106708, "EWRYIP Vegasi & for ternals Project.Core Spray Piping & Sparger Replacement Design Criticia;" be withhald from public disclosure per 10CFR2 790(s)(4) XERWIYA Becing Power Research Installate 87/03/21 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desit) Spp. 92257 232-92267 234
- -6763266114. EPRI TR 106706 "BWR Vecesi & Internals Project Internal Core Spray Pring & Sparger Replacement Dason Crisins (BWRINP 16) " " Electric Power Research Institute 97/03/16 14pp 92257 235-92257 251
- 8781260167 Discusses reluctance of NRC to approve becoming applications that ubiquezals drop & sporeir analyses based on EPRI methodology dispribed in April 1893 EPRI rept NP-7551 "Structural Design of Concrete Storage Pade CZER,C Elected Power Research Institute 97/02/19 AAUGHNEY,C Office of Nuclear Methods Scalety & Safeguards 10pp 92268 074-82269 061

- \$70x290063 Submits requise for withholding of propertiesy document, EPR) rept TR-103324, "SG Ref Book." Enal withholding in 10CPR2 790(s)(4) KENNYA, Electron Power Redetron Institute 97/03/110 SULLIVANJE Document Control Branch (Document Control Desig 19p 92257 156-92257 160
- 9703260351 Submite bosnam; TR re RGR & Associtor review & acceptance in licensing eclapse. RD362RSJLR 97/02/19 Document Control Branch (Document Control Design 9pp 62562-279-92282-284
- \$763274002 Forwards revered agends for \$70402 messag CUINN.R.D. Westinghouse Eleptric Corp. CFC/49C-002 97/03/14 BAILEY,M.G. Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Sefeguerde 2pp. 82259/030-62265 031
- #PREZECTED Hospication of 979402-09 meeting w/CEOG to discuse status of CEOG natival orange of TS pilot proj. MAGRUDERS L. 97/08/25 MATTHEWS,D B. 4pp. 92275 347-92275-360
- 9783999149 Submits formal transmittal of correspondence previously sent informally covering period 970205-0318 Index of each mell attached.
  MCRYTYRE, S.A. Westreghouse Electric Corp. 1480-1490-97-5933 97/03/21
  OUAYTH Decument Control Branch (Document Control Cask) 5pp. 92279-012-82279-956
- -8708980145 Provides responses to resolve WC/T decusion fame squad re WCAP-14171 Rev 1 Nems 1e-11 Ee-2g.4.5,8,7e-7d,8c-8e,9b 8, 9d,10e,12e,12b \$ 125 closed,NW peel telcons KEMPER,R Weetinghouse Electric Corp 97/02/14 HUPPMANLS NRC - No Ostephid ARBiston, Geen PINEMANLS Ideho National Esquareing Laboratory HOCHREITER,L Weetinghouse Electric Corp S4pp 92279 146-92279 180
- 8783898174 Porsands EPPN Interns Rept, "Undervision Wat Welding for Repair of Resource Visional Internals," NP7481, did 920123,which supports gentino registratory improvements re repair of BMR internal components.

  BILANINA, Balzoot & Welcox Co. 97/36/28 CARPENTER,C.E. Document Control Brench (Document Control Deals). 1p. 92512-000-92312-112.
- •#200000017 NP 7451 'Underwater Wet Wetting Repair of Reactor Pressure Vestel Internals -FREDUM(8.) Becamp Power Residenth Institute 92/01/23 32pp 92512 081-92512 112
- \$783288233 Requires that NRC not birminete review of NEDC-32162P as suggested in itrid \$70294 DONOVANUE BWIR Overside Group BWROG-97067 97/03/25 WILBONU H. 20p 92291 119-92291 120
- \$70328542\$ Summary of \$70306 meeting w/W in Roctiville MiC to decuse reward WCAP14845,14812 & WGOTTNC computer code & PCS deeign neuro closure process fuel of neeting participants sticl.

  JACKSON,D.T. 97703/25 40pp 92276/06-92276/045
- 9793589485 Notification of 670429 prenting w/6WR Vessel & Internals Project (BWRVPP) in Sign Jose,CA to discuss concerns ne EWRVP Pontons of inselling may be proprietely in rature CARPENTER,CE 97/03/26 STROSNICER,JR 3pp 92265 186-92286 167

# WARTE MOT NUCLEAR WASTE MANAGEMENT

- 9701670118 Responds to 951120 ft to Charman re annual provincation process & resulting promy results for 1997
  TAYLORUM Ofo of the Executive Director for Operations FRWR 96/12/19
  POMPROV,P.W. Advisory Commission on Nuclear Waste App. 91401 127-91401 130
- 6763838065 Informs that review of febburis remedial action plan will be asspended until DOE response complete HOLOTICHUJ Hole-Level Weste & Unimum Recovery Projects Branch (MM35-940403) 97/02/24 SENA,R Energy, Dept of 1p 91946 023-91946 023
- #743636141 Informs that DOE his not properly addressed open wasse as identified as succeed NRC staff evaluation of DOE prepared to committee on Lowings, ID worth; LC-027 completion rept. HOLONGHJ J Prepare of Weste Management (MasS 940408) 97/02/25 SENA,R Energy Dupt of Ppp 91946.648-91848-048
- 8793839147 informs that DOE has not properly addressed open would as discussed it enclosed NRC staff evaluation of DOE response to commercia on completion right & application of applications and to for Lowertenin worsty property LD-0235 HCLONICHUJ Diversion of Whate Management (MASS 940408) 97/02/25 SENA.R Energy, Dept of 2pp 91946 050-91946 051
- \$200009166 Forwards copy of minutes from meeting held between RPC, K Sevenny & A Thompson on \$70126 is referred added in U recovery gragmen HOLOMOLALJ, University of Wester Management (NIMSS 940403) 97/02/26 SWEDNEY,K Affilietion Not Assigned 3pp 97946 052-91946-054
- 9703030301 Informs that Western Nuclear Inc. working toward 971231 Iconse territorios/ata transfer date for Sherwood arts VIRGONAJE Entropy, Dept of HLWR 97/02/14 BAKER.S.J. Western Nuclear, Inc. 3pp 91909 545-91906 347
- e703040382 Evaluation Amended Response to Deficiency Rept (DF): YM-96-D-093 resulting from Ofic of QA (OQA) Supplier Audit OQA-SA-96-027 of Detert Research Inst. HORTON,D S Energy, Dept of HLWR 97/02/21 CRAIG,R W Interior, Dept. of, Geological Survey 12pp 91/931 1935-91961 145
- 9703040892 (nforms of veiding & closure of DR YM-96-0-072 from Old GA surveillance of CRWNAS M&O contractor HORTON DIG. Energy Dept. of HEWR 97/02/24 FOUST, LID. TRW Environmental Safety Systems, Inc. 16pp 91961 160-81961
- 9769040694 Forwards DR YM-67-D-028 requising from Ofc of QA qualit of CRWMS MSCcontinuous HONTONLD G Energy, Dept. of HLWR 97/02/24 FOUST, LID TRW Environmental Salety Systems, Inc. 4pp. 91861 175-91861 179

- 9763646162 Forwards Servedence Record YMP-SR 97-006 resulting from Ote CA [CCA] servedence of Los Atamos Neil Lab (LANL) HORTON,D-G Energy, Dept of HLWR 97/02/21 FOUST,L D TRIW Environmental Salety Systems, Inc. 7pp 91972 255-91972 264
- 9709040164 Evaluative Rissponse to Deficiency Rept (DR) Resulting from US DOE Handquarters Audit HO-ARC-95-003 HORTON,D-G. Energy, Dept of HLWR 97/02/21 BARNES,W E Energy Dept. of 6pp 91972265-91672-270
- B783646255 Informe that CA has evaluated amended response to DR YN-96-D-042 & response has been determined satisfactory HORTONLOS Energy, Dept. of HUMR 97/02/24 FOUST, LD TRW Environmental Satisty Systems, Inc. 61pp 81691
- #789648280 Laterms that DOE needs to demonstrate that U AN Tehngs Asmedial Action Project has provided for long-term protection of public health & salety at Vitro Side HOLONICH, J. High-Level Wests & Uranum, Recovery Projects Branch (MMSS 940405) #7702/21 SENAUR Energy, Dopt of 8pp 91979 350-31979 367
- 8793948292 Responds to 951225 is concerning disposal of some 11s (2) byproduct mad ongointing at three sites in New Metrica Hotocatholy J. High-Lavel Waste & Uninsum Recovery Projects Stranch (1968S 940403) 97702/25 DECKLER, J. Colorado, Sarte of 2pp 91972/345-91972/345
- #780048282 Forwards NUREG/BR-0240, "Reporting Safety Concerns to NRC" W/s anci HOLOMCHJJ.) High-Level Wasta & Unantum Recovery Projects Branck (MMSS) 940403) (17702728 Affiliation Not Assignad 1p 81878 348-81878 348
- 97030888112 Submets statement that should be included in tent of appendix of limit Pro-cedum 87103 which would encrease inventions for OGC contestation by inspectors who netly need to socure sits after locanise has filed for bandruptory GREEVESUIT Owners of Visite Management (NASS 940403) 97702/16 COCLD.A. Diversity of Industrial & Medical Nuclear Salety (Post 879729) 3pp 92003 190-92003 192
- 870000012 Forwards one copy of "Final Completion Rept," for UMTRA Charrey Recovery Deposal Sets focuted in Grand Junction, CO, which provides documentation of all sets activities through Aug 1924

  PAPEJ M Energy, Dept of 87/02/24 HOLCHICH, J.J. High-Level Waste & Uranium Recovery Projects Branch (HMSS 940403) 2pp. 92050/001-82056 147
- #7094#017 Volumes 1 App A-J.2 App E.S App B & 3A App B to "Final Completion Rept" "Grivings, Dept of 87/02/28 2,583pp 92060-003-92056 147
- 9713980193 Forwards Ray 1 to CNWRA 95-007 of Major Alicetone 20-5708-471-550, "Type 1 Feutils in Yulca Mountein Region" PATRICK W.C. Control for Nuclear Weste Regulatory Analyses. NPC-05-99-005 HEWR 97/01/30 MEEHANUS Destant of Cortainly (Post 940714) 7pp. 92039-054-
- -0789690186 CNWRA 98-007 R01 "Type 1 Faults in Yucos Mountain Region " MCKAGUE H L., STAMATAKOS J., FERRILL, D. Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses, NRC-02-83-005 HUWR 96/11/90 NRC No Detailed Affaithon Given 91pp 62930 061-62039 151
- 9703080105 Forwards record of serverificace YMSR-97-012 as verification of compliance W/selected requirements from Yucips Mountain Project USGS Guijky Migt Procedure-12 01 Paiv 7. "Control of Measuring 8 Test Equipment" HORTOROG Energy Dept. of FMW 97-702-28 CRAIG,R W Interior, Dept. of, Geological Survey Spp. 82038 152-92089 157
- \$703060148 Forwards Informedate Métatone (Mr) 20-8708-105-718, "Rept on DOE Harriord Tank Waste Chestication."
  SPECHARUN Contex for Nuclear Waste Registrory Analyses NRC-02 98-005 HLWR 97/02/20 TOKARUM Office of Nuclear Material Bately & Safeguards 1p 92039 171-92039 217
- #PRODUCTS "Rept on DOE Herrord Tank Weste Gleenkopeon"
  ###CKIN,P. GAGAR B. PABALAN,R. Cember for Nacional Weste Regulatory Analyses.
  ###C-22-93-005\_HLWR\_07/02/28\_NRG\_- No Debuild Affiliation Given 44pp
- \$709050168 Submide latermediate Milectone 5708-762-710, "Total Perkomence Assetsement (TPA) Code Version 3.0 Software Requirements Description."

  8ACALE G. Carter for Nuclear Wasse Regulatory Analyses, 167C-02-93-005. HEAVES 97/01/28. MCCARTIN,T.J. Performance Assetsment 8. Hydrology Branch \$8MSS 940409; 2pp 92039-216-92039-235.
- -\$789053174 "Total Performance Assessment (TPA) Code Version 3.5 Software Requitoments Description " MANYZELTEL, T. Content for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses. HLWR: 97/01/28 18pp 32039 220-92089 335
- 9793080396 Forwards invesed rapt documenting review of SAR for fuel receiving & storage lacter, WWIS-SAR-012,Rev 0,Dreft C & mechanox of responsite from West Velley Detronetration Project staff & contractor Detronet. & Moore 9790144R,N. Canier for Nacient Weste Regulatory Analyses: NRC-02-93-006 NLWR 97/01/74 PANGSURRUZ Office of Nuclear National Safety & Safeguerds 21pp.ced08-2as.ponce 2as.p. 039 248-82039 276
- 9709090948 Notification of 970908 meeting w/public in Paverton,WY to obtain sugges-bone from public ne content of proposed Standard Review Plan of Unanum in Bita newing applications FORCW High-Level Waste & Unanum Recovery Projects Branch (NNSS 940408) HLWR 97/02/28 High-Level Waste & Unanum Recovery Projects Branch (NNSS 940408) 1p 92039 269-93039 289
- 9703090943 Forwards receive to H Ashacod to nevet submession disadline or commental actes may results on draft BTP Lsr did 970126.appl ECKBERG,S Westington State Univ., Pullman, WA 97/02/04 ASTWOOD,H Low-Lavel Masso & Decommessioning Projects Branch (MASS 940403) 12pp 92012 336-92012 346

- B780806098 Submits comments on digit branch technical powton on surveining methodology for sessening prior tend bringle redwinds COLLINES C Brinds, State of 87702765 ASTWOOD H Low-Level Wasse & Oncommenting Projects Stanch (RMSS 940405) 3pp 82018 258-92018 259
- \$703879821 Forwards ODE responses to CDPHE Stand Junction,CO,Site Observational Worlpitm Rev 0,comments.per 970211 Inticon request. METZLERUD Snergy, Copt. of 97/19/12 ABRAMS,C High-Lovel Washe & Uranam Recovery Projects Branch (MMSS 940403) 22pp 98/03; 124-92031 145
- 9709070840 Forwards "CRMARA Program Managers Periodic Rept on Activities of CNMRA," for reporting period 970118-0214 PATRICK, W. C. Center for Nectics Waste Regulatory Analyses, NRC-02-93-005 NLMR 97/02/27 LINEMAN, J. Program Management, Policy Development & Analyses Staff (Post 870413). 1p. 92074-221-92074-254.
- 4785978041 PAFFR 97-5 "CNWRA Progress Managers Penodic Rept on Adevises of CAWRA," for reporting penod 9701 (8-0214 \*\*) "Center for Paciety Maste Regulatory Analyses HLWR 97/02/26 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Garin 33pp 92074 222-42074 254
- 9703070864 Notification of 970313 meeting w/DCF & MPC in Florinste, MD to discuss items in Equipmentry Studies facility voltacondination.

  LEEM P Deuton of Waste Management (MMSS 840403) Ht.WR 97/03/08 AUSTRAL III Deuton of Waste Management (MMSS 840403) 3pp 82074 282-
- 9703110073 Forwards Insuance of Corrective Action Request (CARS YM-97-C-001 resulting from Oto of CA (CCA) Audit MSC-ARC-97-09 of Covient Reducets Migt Sye Migt & Operating Continuous (CENVINS M&O)

  HORTOND G Energy, Dept of HLWR 67/03/03 FOUST, LD TRW Environmental Salety Systems, Inc. Spp. 82109 976-82109 U74
- 9703110865 Veniles Conscieve Actions & Clasure of Conscieve Action Requisit (CAR) YN-68-C-009 Resulting from Olic of QA (CCA) Supplier Audit CCA-SA-68-021 of Acti-Valido Libello HORTONLO G Energy, Oupl. of HLWR 97/03/09 FOUST,LD TRW Gryrown Salety Systems, Inc 24pp 92108 088-82109 111
- 9703110067 Forwards corrective action request YM-97-C-002 resulting from Oilc of QA Supplier Auchl OCA-SA-97-011 of Phil. HORTORUG Energy, Dept of HLWR 97/49/403 FOUST,LO TRW Environmental Safety Systems, Into Spp 92109 119-82109 122
- 9703119087 Forwards "Oto of Callien Rechaste Mgt QA Audit Plen for Asid LUNG-ARC-97-13 of Crelien Rechaste Mgt Sys Mgt & Operating Continuous at Limitence Liverances Mgt Sid Lin Describulary (A. "In the conducted on 970407-11 MORTONUO G. Energy, Dept of HEWR 97/03/04 FOUST, LO TRIV Environmental Sefety Systems, Inc. 2pp. 92108 123-92109-125
- —978910301 "Oto of Civitim Redwisse Mgt GA Aude Plan for Audi LLNL-ARC-97-13 of Cruten Redresste Mgt 8 Operating Contractor at Lawrence Livernove Net Lab Livernove (Art I to Se conducted on 979807-11 HARRISTO J., HORTON, DG. Energy, Dept. of HILWR 97/03/04 app 92109 (25-
- 703110231 Advess that team of auditors from US DOE Offo of QA will conduct audit of surplementation of CCRWMI QA program at Idaho Falls, D on 970331-0404 HCRTON, D Garage, Dept. of MEMR 97703707 GCYO, J H. Energy, Dept. of 2pp 92109 040-82109 045
- -8793819232 "OCRIWNI CA Audit Plan for Audit of Neconal Sport Nuclear Fuel Program at little Field, ID on 970331-0404" WOOD G.D., HORTON, D.G. Energy, Dept. of HLWR 97/03/45 app. 92109-049-92109-04
- 9783110286 Responds to 970124 for expressing obscern of recent transfer of NRC state qualified in OA front implicated program GREEVES, IT Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Salequands HLWR 97/03/08 LOUX R Nersda, State of 2pp 32109 040-92108 047
- 8783114(2)7 Submile comments/documents to "General Guidalinte for Recommenda-tion of State for National Wests Repositiones" " Energy, Dept. of HLWR 97/03/11 Energy, Dept. of 68pp 92118.217-92/16.265
- 8703110268 Forwards updated public comment tog sheets & letters commenting on 10CFR980, "General Guidalnes for Recommendation of Stee for Hucker Weste Regy, Dept. of HLWR 97/02/21 Energy, Dept. of 20pp 92189-304-92189-323
- \$784138046 Forwards Surveillance Record Y44-SR-97-007 conducted by Otc of Quality Asturance which everyoded adequator 8 effectiveness of planning successed w/ Turnel Bornig Mechanic operations while turneling through ed
- S703120048 Informs of verification of corrective school 2 closure of DA YM-95-D-094 5. PR YM-97 P-092 resulting from Oic of GA suct of Ball Corp. HORTONLD G. Entergy, Dept. of HLMR 97/08/05 CRAIS,R W. Interior, Cept. oi, Geological Survey. 18pp. 92205 265-92206 285
- 8793128089 Forwards suidt rept conducted by Olic of OA at CRWAS MEG offices in Las Vagas,NV on 970127-31 & in Vasena,VA on 970304-07 HORTOR,D-G. Energy, Dept. of HLWR 97/03/08 STRICKLER,RIL TRW Enwonmental Salety Systems, Inc. 2pp 92208 294-92208 213
- #789108081 \$460-ARC-97-00 TUS DOE OCRWAN Cite of QA Aude Rept of CRWANS ANIC Contractor of Las Veges,NV & Vienne,VA conducted 670127-0207 \*\* WARRENS,C C, HOROTN,D & Energy, Dept. of HLMR 97/03/04 18pp @2208.298-
- \$793129164 Informs that corrective action to end DR YM-86-D-109 has been verified & determined requite unsatisfactory due to tabled Release. HORTON,D-G. Exergy, Oept. of https://dx.doi.org/10.1008/1.LD. 7PW Enveronmental Battery Bystems, No. 3pp. 92209 010-92209 017

- 9793129128 Informs that corrective action to end DR Y18-85-D-009 has been verified & determined results established by the Property of HEAVE 97/03/06 CRAFER W Interior, Dept. of, Geological Survey 6pp 92208 356-92208 361
- 8703120137 Informs that staff has evaluated amended response to DR YN 57-0-014 & determined response substactory HORTONLO & Energy, Dept. of HLWR 97/03/08 FDUST,LD TRW Enveronmental Salety Systems, No. 42pp 102208 314-92208 355
- 9709120142 Forwards evaluation of response to deficiency rept YM-97-C-020 (resulting from Cito of QA (CCA) Supplier Audit (CCA-SA-97-008 Response is selected by HORTON, DG Cretty, Dept. of HLMR 97/03/04 FOURT, D TRW Environmental Safety Systems, No. 14pp 82209 018-42209 (3)
- \$703120100 Forwards "US DOE OCRIVIALCIC of QA Supplier Survey Rept of Hossaer Neweoph or Clinton.CA on \$70130-21" HORTON.D G. Energy, Dept. of HLWR \$7703/04 FOUST,LO TRW Enveronmental Salety Systems, no. 3pp. 92209 035-92209-045
- 676328166 Forwards two copies of Rev 2 of editect document,6t3 670306, which contains page changes omitted in 961210 transmission as well as responses to 970214 for WODDWORTH,1. A Energy, Dept of 97/02/07 HOLOTECH,3.3 High-Level Weste & Uransen Recovery Projects Statistic (MMSS 940403) 2pp 92124 001-92124 104
- -6706120579 Rev 2 to "Visitely Property Completion Rept "
  \* MKFergusian Co. 87/03/06 102pp 92124-003-92124-104
- 9798-198456 Adveces that due date for extension of CAR YM-98-C-006 is acceptable flow due date for second extension is accepted IAW Administrative Procedure 18 20,Rev 1 oftension HORTOR, 0 Energy, Dept of 18,WR 97/09/04 CRANG,RW Intensy, Dept of, Geclogical Survey 1p 92209 044-92209-044
- 6793129177 Requests that corrective action be taken & implemented to correct deficiency contained in performance rept YM-97-P-004 HORTON, D.G. Evergy, Dept. of HEWR 57/03/06 CRAIG, R.W. Intenct, Dept. of Geclogical Survey 3pp 82209 046-02209 047
- 9783130119 Forwards approved of corrective action extension (eguest for (CAR) HCI-86-C-001 resulting from US DOE-Headquarters CA Survivience HCI-SRC-96-002 HCIRTORUS Energy, Dept of HLWR 87/02/05 LUKASIK,CM Energy, Dept of 1p 92209 046-92209 046
- 9761190138 Foreards evaluation of response & docure of delicency rept YM-86-0-987 resulting from US DOE Headquarters QA Aucht HG-ARC-86-003 HORTON,D-G. Energy, Dept. of HLWR: 97/03/06 BARNES,W E Energy, Dept. of 6pp \$2206-049-82209.054
- \$7001200 Hill Responds to open issues re Concord O4 effequions at Fells, Oty,TX Comments to Concord O8 responses contained in 970129 for to R O'Connell from law time of Henry Lowers, Johnson Heart & Frederick also and WOODWORTHILL & Energy, Dept. of \$7023708 HOLOMOKU, J. High-Level Washe & Urensum Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) Spp 82125-036-02125-048
- 9703190462 Responde to 970218 ftr.requesting US DOE assigned cooperating agency estion under 10CFR61 for NRC licensed sales, that may be considered for translated of ownership to DOE GREENIST TOWNSON of Wester Management (Maries 840403) 87703705 FKORE, J.J. Energy, Dept. of Spp. 92124 249-82194 348
- \$703199496 Ack receipt for sanding into on Walkace Indusance & potential of using cost constitution byproducts in make rectamation.

  HCLCNECHUI, High-Level Wasse & Urantum Recovery Projects Branch (19455-940903) 97703/98 CRAWFORD,D.C. Affiliation Not Assigned 1p 92125-013-92125-019.
- 9703:19064 Photponds to F. Supple in of 970203 re-meeting to discuss Cypress Poots Meetral offsits stag on Cambridge,CH once KENNEDVIJE Low-Level Waste & Decommensoring Projects Branch (NMSS 940402) 97/02/26 WESSJ. Ohio, State of 2pp 92126 152-92126 153
- 6743146076 Responds to 970206 in svrting JT Greeves to make precentation at 42nd Annual Mig of Health Physics Society to be hold in San Antonio,TX on 970626-0703 Accepts envision & encis hard copy of sharrest of talk 97.70 and GREEVES.JT Coreson of Waste Management (MMSS 940405) 97702/26 YUSKO,J & Pennsylvania, Commonwealth of Spp 92126 145-52128 150
- \$789109140 Informs that no each actions need to be taken by KRC or US Geological Servey for site on review of lead burnel of reducetive mail at former DOE Project Charling jabs in Alexbus HICKEY, W Low-Lavel Wirsts & Decommissioning Projects Branch (MMSS 940409) 97/02/27 \$P1729ERG, DB Region 4 (Post \$20201) 3pp 92128 109-82128 111
- 8743/19165 Requests assistance from NMS3 to review encil new & review imp procedures for power reaction decommissioning because map procedures encladed cover aspects of office responsibility included spent fuel handling HICKEY,J W Lew-Level Weste & Decommissioning Projects Stanich (IMSS 940403) 97702/26 HAUGHNEY,C F Office of Mustern blaterial Safety & Safeguards 2pp 92120 112-92128 113
- 9783139192 Forwards table which shows current status of Regional & Headquarters open from measurement security evaluations performed in Dec 1985 Lated table shows remaining open times. GREEVES.JT Director of Waste Management (MMSS 940403) 97/03/07 PAPENETICO.C.J Office of Nuclear Makenet Safety & Safegaards 5pp 92196 205-82198 205
- 9703130173 Informe that L. Bykosik han saked J. Hickey to add Cabos-Revere to LTS entires info was earlier incorrectly assigned to FCSS HICKEY\_JW Low-Level Weeks & Decommissionsing Projects Branch (PMASS 940403) 97703075 TRELECTRY A Low-Level Wester & Decommissioning Projects Branch #MASS 940403) 2pp 82136-210-92136-211

- \$765136191 Forwards Intermediate Milestone 20-5709-107-710, "CA Program Survey Reg."
  SRICHAR,N Center for Nuclear Wests Regulatory Analyses NRIC-08-63-005 HLWR 97/02/26 SPRAUL,J G. Office of Nuclear Milestell Safety & Sategoards 1p 92217 133-92217 785
- -6T09130194 "CA Program Survey Rept." BRIENT,R D. Center for Nuclear Weste Regulatory Analyses. NRC-02-93-005 NLWR 97/02/26 NRC - No Detailed American Green 31pp 92217 134-92217 186
- 67931384 til Forwards commente re general guidelines for recommendation of sites for nuclear waste repositoris. \* Every, Dest of 97/03/05 Energy, Dept of 25pp 92217 168-92217 207
- 6763146021 Submes comments on paper summarrong dem activity in United States for July toold meeting in response to 970203 request. HOLONOHJJ Hop-Lavel Wasse & Lemium Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) 97702724 WALZ,A H Adilleging Not Assigned Tp. 62128-203-92129-238
- 9783146036 Informe that review of Intersectate Milestone 5706-762-710 entitled "Softvers Requirements Cooping for TPA." found to be acceptable ACCOMPLLIK I Division of Wasen Management (1968-940403) HLWN 97/02/18 BACARG Southwest Research Institute 20p. 32217-306-32217-306
- 8709148084 Responde to 970124 it/supressing concern about recent ingester of US NRC staff qualified in QA from HLW program GREEVESUT Devision of Waste Management (MRSS 940402) HLWR 97/09/09 LOUKIRE Nevesta, State of Spp 92217218-92217 222
- S703145191 Informs of review & acceptance of CHWRA to rept documenting completion of ASHPLUME Module
  MCCONNELLX | Develop of Waste Management (MASS 940408) HLWR 97/03/12
  SACAR G. Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses 2pp 92217,236-92217,239
- 9703170651 Forwards request to United States NMC Rules & Requisitors, Title 10.Chapter 1,Code of Federal Regulators.Pert 8 W/o and GARCIAA High-Luvel Wayle & Uterstain Recovery Proports Granch (Federal B40403) 96/08/11 DARKEJ Alleston Not Assigned 1p 82177 028-82177-028
- 9703170126 Responds to 970127 it expressing concerns about DOE/NRC attempts to address assume re-cripting ingli-level risbleade program at 70006 Moteritain GREEVES, IT Diversor of Weste Management (MRSS 960403) HLWR 97/03/12 LOUX, R Nevada, State of 3pp 92217 271-92217 278
- 9709170918 Requests clamication for completion of SML procedure revisions commitniant within 10 working days of the HONTONLO G. Energy, Dept of HUMR 97/05/11 FOUST,LD TRW Environmental Safety Systems, Inc. Rep. 9/217 287-22217 294
- 1793170218 Informs that response to DR YM-97-0-026 has been determined to be estalisation. HORTONID G. Energy, Dept. of HLWR 97/08/11 FOUST,L.O. TRW Environmental Seriety Systems, Inc. Spp. 92217-295-82217-289
- \$703180988 Forwards record of Surveillance VM-SR-97-910 conducted by Otc of QA at LISGS Exploratory Studies Facety,st Yucce Mountain Site,NY Purpose of surveillance was to assess implementation of quality controls for mosture studies. HQRTCHLQ & Energy, Dept. of HLWR \$7703/11 CRAIG,R W Interior, Dept. of, Geological Survey Spp \$2237 114-92237 122
- 9703190948 Foretrob such rips for DOE Otc of Civien Reducate Mgt Otc of QA Supplier Audit OQA-SA-97-010 of Sets Analyscal, inc on 970216-19 of Memi,FL techty, Audit resulted in equipment of Sessiscitory Implementation & considered complete Cicaed
  HORTON,D G Energy, Dept of HLWR 97/03/11 CRA/3,R W Interfor, Dept. of, Geological Servey 2pp 92237 128-92237 132
- -0709180064 CCA-SA-97-010 "Supplier Audit Rept of Bata Analytication Minmi,FL."
  MAUDIN,R.L., HORTON,D.G. Energy, Dept. of HLWR 97/03/10 3pp 82257 130-92257 132
- 8793190314 Advasa that extension date to 870329 acceptable Add requests will be escated through CCRWMI HORTOND G Energy, Dept. of HLWR 97/89/11 CRAIG,RW Interior, Dept. of, Geclogical Survey 10 52237 138-92237 138
- 8783198164 Advance that response to CR Y14-98-D095 resulting from Ofo of OCA audit HOLARC-96-03 determined to be untaringfactory HORTON,O G. Energy, Dept. of HUWR 97/03/11 COMPTON,J R. Energy, Dept. of 10pp 92237 (38-42237 148
- 8763198174 Forwards DCRWMA GA audit SNL-ARF-97-08 of CRWMS M&O contractor Lie Vegas,NV & Abuquerque,MA on 070130-0205 HORTON,D G Energy, Dept. of HUMR 97/03/11 FOUST,LD TRW Environmental Subrly Systems, Inc. 1p 92237 149-92237 154
- -e702190028 SNL-ARP-87-08 "OCRWM Ofc of CA Audit of CRWM Sys M&O Contractor Lee Vages, NV 8, Abuquerque, NA on 870130-0205"
  THREATT C.G. HORTON, D.G. Energy, Dept. of HLWR 87/03/10 15pp 92237 156-92237 154
- 9783463282 Summery of Oct 1995-Jan 1997 meetings of Interagency Steering Committee on Pladeston Sidd Subcommittee SCBSLP, Low-Level Weste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (NMSS 840403) 977 02/27 Low-Level Weste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (NMSS 840403) 43pp 92196 285-92196 307
- \$783161245 Extends envision to attend went meeting of ISCORS Sewage Subcommittee to be held on \$70312 SCBELP LOW-Level Weste & Decommissioning Projects Branch \$48555 \$45400; 97/ 02/28 BASTIANIA, GCOGEP, COEHNERT M. Environmental Protection Agency. 7pp \$2190.341-92186.347

- 9793199231 Provides mio re scurce mellibyproduct mest boeneng & submission of license application to NRIG GRLLEV.D M. Descorn of Whote Management (NMSS 940403) 87/09/14 COOK, J Anaconda Co. (div. of Atlantic Richfeld Co.) 3pp. 82200 290-92250 292
- \$703199060 Oricusses review of Lowrean's annual map rept entitled, "1996 Annual Inapot Lowren, Maho, Project Disposal Site "HOLOPECH, J.J. Division of Waste Management (NMSS 840403) 87703/13 VIRGONA, J. Energy, Dept. of 2pp 82183 191-92193 205
- -8703188248 Submits observations & comments which resulted from 961107 site with ABT.5 R Colorado State User, Fort Colles, CO 98/11/18 HAQUE,M Office of Nuclear Material Salety & Safeguards 5pp 92193 153-92193 205
- \$19318022) Responde to 570129 TAR re-review of accidental desposal of AM-241 sealed source in municipal latitization SC Johnson S Sons Inc. +6C42Y,J W Exercitated Waste & Decommissioning Projects Branch (Marss 8-60403) 97/03/13 MADEPA,J R Region S (Post 522201) 4pp 52210-001-42210-005
- 9789490296 Informs that NRC will proceed according to terms of lete-specific MOU between US EPA & NRC which was consummated after EPA Rd aigned an Administrator Oxfor on Constent v/SPC based on pretrops responses SHEPHERD.4.C Low-Level Whate & Decommendation Projects Branch (MMSS 940405) 97/03/13 SHCOEFICK.M Oxforms, State of App 82199 160-92199 104
- 9763180220 Forwards copies of FRN for transmittel to Otc of FR for publication HICKEY,J.W. Low-Level Waste & Decorameteroring Projects Branch (MMSS 940402) 97/03/13 MEYER,D.L. Division of Freedom of Information & Publications Services (Post 940714) 2pp 32190-041-92190-068
- -8793199826 "Deposition of Creum-197 Contamented Enterior Control Dust & Other (notion)-Related Material, Finel Staff Technical Position "HCKEY\_JW Low-Lynd Weste & Depositions Projects Grands (NMSS 940403) 97/03/19 48pp 92199 040-92199 088
- \$79530063 Forwards leasance of Delwiency Rept YM-67-0-027 resulting from Otc of QA such of Work Peckage Procese - First Access Topopals Springs Sucarestian, Work Brestdown Structure 1 2 5 4 2 Response due in terrally days HORTOND Q Energy, Dept of HLWR 57/03/13 FOURT, LD TRW Environmental Barty Systems, Inc. Spp. 92246 021-92249 025
- 9703290632 Forwards Interrectate Milestone 5708-782-720, "ASHFLUME Version 1.0 Code for Contaminated Ash Departed & Departed Technical Description & Liver Guide"

  BACAR S. Center for Nuclear Wissle Regulatory Analyses. NRC-02-93-005. HLWR 97/02/26. MCCONNELL, K. Descon of Waste Management (MASS 940403). 1p 92246-025-92245-076.
- -6702360643 CMWRA 97-004 "ASHRUME Version 1.0 Code for Contempted Ath Deported & Deposition Technical Deposition & User Guide"

  JANZEMBAM S., LAPLANTE, P., PODR, K.J. Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses ARC-2-98-005 HUWR 97/02/28 NRC No Detailed Affiliation Seven 48pp 92248-027-92265 078
- 9705280887 Submits verification of CR 5 closure of CR YM-96-D-042 resetting from DCE hashdrustrip of of QA Aught HQ-96-D-01 HCMT-OAD G Energy, Clept of HLWR 97/05/14 FOUST,L D TRW Environmental Salety Systems, Inc. 105pp 92248 077-92245 161
- 6702980039 Forwards surveillance record YM SR-97-013 resulting from Oic of CA surveillance of List Almos Nail Label HORTORUS Energy, Dept. of HLWR 97/03/13 POUST, LD TRIW Environmental Safety Systems, Inc. Spp. 92246 182-82246 188.
- 9702309847 Forwards "US DOE OCRIWM Ole of CA Supplier Audit Rept of Pacific Northwest Nest Exhomatory Richland, WA conducted on 970213-14" HORTON, D.G. Energy, Dept of HLWR 97/03/19 FOUST, L.D. TRAY Environmental Salety Systems, Inc. Zpp. 92246 197-92248 193
- -9793299656 OQA-SA-97-011 "US-DDE OCRWMI Ofc of CA Supplier Audit Rept of Pacific Northwest Neib Leboratory Richland,WA Conducted 970213-14" \$AAUDULNIAL, HORTON,DIG Energy, Dept of HLWR 97703/12 Spp. 92246 169-92248 193
- \$703260651 Advance that extension of due date for DR YN-96-D-963 to 976411,is soceptable. HCRTONLD G. Energy, Dept of HLWR 97/03/13 CRANGRW Intencr, Dept of, Geological Survey. 1p. 92246 194-92246 194
- 9703280989 Informs that CA to OFI YM 97-0-013 have been verified a determined reaults to be betweetcoxy HCRTCHO G Energy, Dept of HLWR 97/03/13 FOUST, LD TRW Environmental Setuty Systems, Inc. 7pp 92246 195-92248 201
- \$703208277 Informs that NRC has reviewed intermediate aniestope 5706-761-710 & response was found to be programmatically acceptable based on reduced scope sRCCOTHMELLY I Director of Wases Management (#MSSS SHORS) HEVR 97/00/16 BACALR G Conter for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses 4pp 82212.276-02212.276
- 9703219094 Forwards Audit rept for US DOE Ofc of Cavisan Radwaste Mgl CIA (OCIA) Audit DCA-54-97-009 of Nati Coom Sciences HCRYCOLD G. Energy, Dept of HLWR 87/03/17 CRAIG,R W Interior, Dept. of, Geclogoul Survey 19, 32248 323-32248,337
- -87652161967 "Supplier Audit Rept of Natl Conun Sciences, Woodshole, MA." for period from 970304-05 SANUDUREL, HORTON, DG Energy, Dept. of HLWR 97703/13 4pp 92246324-92246327
- 9769290149 Forwards sittle of page changes for final completion rept for Falls City deposed side,Falls City,TX Changes in form of attachments 8, another App H,Vol 4 cate; WCCDWORTHJ, A. Energy, Dept. of 97/96/17 HOLOMCH, J.J. High-Level Waste 8, Usensum Recovery Projects Branch (AllaSS 940403) 103pp 92236 001-42236 105
- -6765216146 "Thorum-230 tasse Takinga Piles 4 & 5 Falls Cay UMTPA Sec.TX," for Aug 1994 \*," Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. 94/08/31 Spp. 92255 103-92236 105

- 9790216232 Submits follow-up mpt for US DOE Oto of Chalce Redensin High Oto of QA supplier durin CQA-SA-86-010 of Sens Systims. HORTORD G. Emergy, Dept. of Ht WR. 87703/14 CRAIS,R.W. Metenor, Dept. of, Gediagnal Survey. 2pt 182246 280-86240 2pt
- \$793219239 Forwards resulting in several lance record YM-SR-97-014, resulting from Old Of QA Servellands of Liberards Banksley Net Laboratory HORTON, D.G. Energy, Clipt. of HLWR \$7703/14 FOUST, L.D. TRW Environmental Safety Systems, Inc. 7pp. 92245 283-92386 299
- 8763556012 Forwards Colopision Replie for Lowman, D. Hondry Property LO-00218 & LO-00238 LO-00238 WOODWORTH,L.A. Energy, Dept. of 87/03/14 HOLONICHU J. High-Larel Waste & Unamum Recovery Projects Branch (NMSS 940403) 2pp. 92248-258-92248-344
- -9702250914 "Vicesty Property Completion Rept at £0-0215," Rev 2 \* NRC-Perguson Co \*\* 96/10/03 22pp 99246 260-92248 281
- -9702250917 "Vicesty Property Completion Rept Rev 2 at LO-0235" " MK-Ferguson Co " 90/10/15 d2pp 92249 282-92249 344
- F782958080 Verifies insulance of surveillance record Y14-SR-97-011 meeting from Old of QA surveillance of USSS at Yucca Mountain Ste, Nevgde WCRTONLO G Genergy, Cept. of (HLWR S7/03/19 CRA45,R W Insenor, Dept. of, General
- 8783258082 Vanifice Corrective Action & Closure of Deliciency (DR) YM-08-0-086 rebilling from Oilc of OA sudd of Setra Sys. MORTONLD G Energy, Dept. of MLWR 97/03/19 CRAIGUR W Interior, Dept. of Geclogical Survey. Spp. 981278 012-822750(2)
- 9703260290 Addresses two NRC questions & one comment made in 6r did 950616 as regult of preferringly NRC evaluation of Chapter 19 0, "Quality American," of Mined Geologic Depoted Sys LA AC BRICCCOUM.B J Evergy, Dept. of HLWRI 97/03/21 THOMA.J O Develop of Waste Management (NMSS 940403) 4pp 92275 178-92275 181
- 9703290306 Forewide "OCRYMM QA Program Trend Rept for Jul-Dec 1998" HORTON,O G. Energy, Dept. of HUWR 97703/20 THOMA,J O NRC - No Cotaled Affiliation Given 2pp 92275 162-82275 192
- -9/03260366 "OCHAM CA Program Trend Rept for Jul-Dec 1996" HORTON,D G. Energy, Dept. of HLWR: 87/03/20 9pp 92275-163-92275 182
- 9703270049 Submits summary of frame discussed during App 7 meeting on Rev 1 to topical rept "Preciocurs Seismic Deerge Methodiclogy for Sectogic Republicry at Yucca Mountain" SELLAU Engineering & Georgianness Brisch (NMSS 940400) HLWA 97/03/21 BROCOUNA,9 J Energy, Orgit of 14cp 92275 208-92275 222
- 9769270156 Confirms JT Greeves perception in roundtable decusion on "Menaging Redirective & Mond Wester into 21st Centery" on 970620 Provided in response to 970226 fit re-confirmation of Greeves as specifier (GREEVES-JT Owners of Wester Managiner) (MMSS 940403) 87/02/19 GALLAGHAR, R.G. Applied Health Physics, Into 3pp 92268 078-9268 076
- -6769276142 Confirms 970226 selous ne J Governs participation as speaker al 670520 Roandistrie "Menaging Radioscher & Model Wasses vice 21th Century," in Cellar,TX GALLAGHAR,R G. Applied Health Physics, Inc. 67702/26 GREEVISS., Denson of Waste Minagament (RMSS 640466) Spp. 92288 075-82286-076
- 8709270168 Submitts committees on NURES/CR-5812,Vol.2, "Resoluted Radioective Contensession from Decommitteening - Users ManualDeath for Review," per 870203 request GREVES, IT Division of Waste Management (MMSS \$40400) 97/20/17 MCRRS, B.M. Division of Regulatory Applications (Post 941217) 8pp 92208 077-92208 084
- 9703270851 Submits and of MRC community on High Level Waste Chemistry Manual Preleminary Cultime automated on 970310 TCKARIM Director of Fuel Cycle Solety & Safeguerde (Post 930207) HLWR 977037 25 SHICHARIAN Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses 200 92295 924-92296 925
- 97/03280109 Forwards Intermediate Milestone 20-67/06-861-710, "Commentary on Studies of Ch-96 in Exploratory Studies Patricy of Yudop Mountain."
  PEARCY, E.C. Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses. NRC-02-93-005 HLWR 97/02/13 COLEMANN NRC No Detailed Allianon Given 1p 92285-049-92296-068
- -BYESSER 11.4 "Commentary on Studies of CH36 in Exploratory Studies Pacifity at Yucch.
  Mountain".
  MOUNTAIN G. Content for Nacional Waste Regulatory Analyses, NRC-42-43-008
  HELWR 97/02/26 NRC No Ostalied Affiliation Given 19pp 92296-063-82296-088
- 8703280117 Responds to 951122 fit re whether NRC belowse that two waste theams resulting from remadiation of steel nell in TN suitable for disposal in Nazardous whete disposal facety ORLANDO, OA Law-Level Waste & Decommencing Projects Branch #84SS 940403) 97/03/21 STERNIC 27pp 92271-097-92271 (25
- 1703250139 Sequests that KA Gress personals in retainment assignment at CMVRA for origing corresion research activities. Personation requested for period 870407-0530 FORTUNA,S.L. Program Management, Policy Development & Acatysis Staff (Post 570413). HLWR 97/03/19 SASARUS Center for Nuclear Wayte Regulatory Analyses 7pp 92312 162-92312 168.
- 9709390162 Forwards CRIVIPIA 974005, "Review of Low-Temperature Cradeson of Cerbon Studie & Low-Alby Steels for Use as high-Level Radwaste Package Maife." PEARCY,E Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses NRC-02-93-005 HLMM 97/09/07 LESUEJ,B Engineering & Geosciences Branch (NMSS 940403) 2pp 92312 159-92312-223
- --STOSSSOTES CRAWINA 97-003 "Review of Law-Temperature Cardeton of Carbon Stocks
  & Low-Alboy Stocks for Use as High-Lawet Radwards Package Marter"
  LARCISE, S. RAPP,R. A. Chip State User, Columbus, CH. HRC-02-93-005 HLWR: 97/02/23 NRC- No Detailed Affiliation Given 61pp 98312 161-98312 223

- #780398980 Forwards rept of CA auch K/FE-ARP-97-11 conducted in Lee Veges,NV during period of 970226-29 HORTONLD G Exergy, Dept of HLWR 87/23/21 FCXIST,LD TRW Environmental Safety Systems, Inc. 2pp 8/2312 247-62312 281
- -9709390998 K/PS-ARP-97-11 "Audit Papit of CRWMS Myt 8 Operating Contractor at Kigwel/ Parisons Enroperator Les Veges N/ on 970224-25" HOUSES & HORTON D'S Energy, Oept of HLWR 97/03/20 13pp 92312.249-92312.251

#### XPORTLIC EXPORT AND IMPORT LICENSER

- 9756980171 Forwards application for export bosiss XSMM-2967,for export of tow-ennoted U to Terren for use as reload seel in Chenhan Units I & () HAUSER/RID Office of International Programs (Post 911117) 87702/27 DELABARRER State, Dept. of 1p 91940 342-91940 344
- 9709090182 Forwards application for export learner XSNSA.2968 for export of low-excited U to Termen for use as release fuel in Karothong Unite 1 & 2 HAUBERUR D. Otice of International Programs (Post 911117) 97/02/27 DELABARRER State, Dept. of 1p 91932 246-91932 246
- sztősozatát Forwards revised application noting all countries of origin source material, lo be argorited MANNIA Editor International Co. 97/02/21 WRIGHT.B. Office of International Programs (Post 61117) 1p. 91832.261-91832.285
- HIPSCHOOM Application for Incense to expert 92,969 kg of UF6 to Republic of Korea. FISK,RH Ediov Interestantal Co. SAS-LIC-2, 97/02/21, 2pp. 91932-252-91932-263-
- 670886888 Forwards 970221 ft from Echow informational providing addition in country of origin for incomes application XSSBA-2865
  HAUGEPRID Office of International Programs (Post 911117) 97/02/27
  DBLABARRE,R State, Dept. of 1p 91632 298-91892 301
- 8793839599 Application by fourtee to export molybdenum labrocated parts. 80 bases places 6 110 stude to United States.

  Philips Electronic Instruments, line PHUSXC-001 97/02/25 17pp 91892 302-91902 318
- 8799859469 Forwards application for invente XCOM-1103 for export to Argentizati of molybdansin booth for use in U-code fuel febrication Requests views as to whether requested apport makes applicable chiefus in Atomic Briery Act of 1854. HAUSERUR D. Office of International Prophasios (Post 911117) 97/02/27 DELABARRERI State, Dept of 19 91852 290-91982 267
- -6749850434 Application lot license to export molybdenum febroated parts to Argentina. https://doi.org/10.1007/j.com/10.1007/02/25 17pp 91992 251-91992.267
- \$79300245 Forwards copy of export lockress application NB-1285 did 970225 requesting authority to export 2 4 C. Cri-244 to China, for mile PROPERTY Office of International Propriate (Port 911117) 97/02/26 DELABARRE,R State, Capt. of 1p 91992 319-91992 322
- --B76980352 Application for learner to export 2.4 Ol Crit-244 incorporated in ceremic ensured 8 section is welded monet capacite w/brazed benform window to Claris.
   Magazinez Corp. 808687 87/02/19: 3pp. 81692 320-81962 322
- 9703070141 Informs that US Embessy has evolvinged w//Sovertheat of Japan diplomation access 571,978,979,890 \$ 351
  SLUSL US Embession 97/05/03 WEANTLD DELABARRE/A State, Dept of 1p 91908 554-91908 354
- \$703100908 Requests GOJ assurances for cooperation re-diplomatic notes exchanged for case numbers 371,578,379,350 & 381
  DEMRIS U.S. Embesses 97/03/03 WEANT,D., DELABARRE,R. State, Dept. of 1p 92031 800-92031 350
- 9793160066 License for Editor Internstance Co to export 156 th tigs U-235 contented to 3,789 0 kgs U-235 contented to 4.15 w/o measures, as UFG to Japan HAUBER, P.O. Office of International Progress (Post 911117) KLK-115 97/08/06 2pp 92001 399-92031 340
- 8703180661 License for Mittee & Co to export 569 5 kgs U-235 contamic) m (6,666 0 kgs natural U-6 til ennoted to 4-45 w/o macetum, as UO2 to Japan HAMBER,R D Office of International Programs (Post 911117) MBK-2F2-R11 97/05/05 2pp 98051 541-92031342.
- \$708180117 License for Mitaus & Co to export 587 0 legs of U-288 obstanted in 18,839 0 legs of U-288 obstanted 495 w/o recupal U teoretioned (UF9) to Japan HALISSE, D. Otifice of interrectional Programs (Post 911117) JBBK-P5-916 97/09/06 2pp 92025 369-92025 360
- 9703:100122 Expense for Editor Intl Co to export 195 0 kg of Utersum-235, contained m 4.679:0 kgs of U,enviroled to 4.16 e//0 sear.86 U herefluoride (UF6) to Japan. HAUSERUS D Office of International Programs (Post 911117) KLX-316, 97703/05 2pp 90025:363-90120:364
- NYME 100172 Uniques for Mintur & Co (U.S.A)Unc to export 1250 kg U-235, contained in 35.027 kgs of U.to Japan HAUBERUR D. Assessed Descript for Exports, Security & Selety Cooperation 97/03/ 00 2pp 82052-365-3062-366
- BYRESPEAR Forwards application for house to export errepted U in UO2 tuel assembles to Tauran Power Co Few in lased amount end W/o end.

  NOSS,D L. Semens Power Corp. (correctly Semens Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nacion Puel DLN-97-016 97/02/27 HAUBERT D. Assetsini Director for Cooperative Exchange Programs. tp. 82109-297-82109-209.
- -4705190405 Application for Iconer to coport UO2 livel agrambles; contiguing 1.250,000 kg U enriched to record 5.5 w/o U/o Tereno. NOS5.D. Seemee Power Corp. (orrestly Seemees Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Ruel 97/02/27 2pp 82109.288-82108.289

- #763396431 Application to amend export homes X9-1276;changing name from Alles Wireline Svo to Western Atlas Logging Svo, contact from 8 Rose to P Stoetruitemate consignate change, country of uterrate destination changed 8 augmation TSC-8-8. Affiliation Not Assigned 97/02/13 HWURER, Office of International Programs (Post B11117) 2pp 92/109/317-92/409/318
- 8763186436 Forwards application to export U to United Kingdom for use as fuel in commercial power reaction.
  MARKI, M. Editor International Co. 97703703 WHICHT, B. Office of International Programs (Post 91117). 1p. 92109 246-92109 250.
- -8703130458 Application for license to export U to United Kingdom FISICR H Ediow international Co. 97/05/03 4pp 92109 247-92109 250
- 8789179022 Forwards application for license XSPM-2988 to export low-enriched U for tree in commercial power reactors in UK. HAUBER, FD. Office of interreptonal Programs (Post 911117) 97/03/12. DEDRKT Energy, Dept of 1p 92132 346-92132 351
- -8703170829 Forwards copy of attachment to application formunding max element weight 5 stex eclope weight at BMFL-DB FERNALD and the Editor International Co. 97/03/07/ WRIGHT,6 Office of International Programs (Poet 911117). 2pp 92192 988-92192 951
- 8703176036 Forwards application for license XSNB4-2969 to export low-symbols U to Taxetan for use as reload fuel in Christian, Units 2 & II, Koushong Units 1 & II & Materahus I & II HAUSER D Office of International Programs (Post 91(117) 97/09/12 DELASARRE, R State, Out. of 1p 92139 029-92139 031
- -8709178645 Forwards request for resummer of export learners to eathorize strement of enriched U in UC2 toel assembles to letted Terrain Foretr Co reactors Fee in letted attrount each W/o end.
  NOSSID L. Sterietts Power Corp. (formerly Steriens Nuclear Power Corp., Advanced Nuclear Fuel 97/02/27 11/NUSER,R.D. Assestant Director for Exports, Security & Selecty Cooperation. 1p. 82138 031-92136 031.
- 9783179041 Submits ray 1 to adversoe notification of emport shapment contesting of 4326 cylenders of UF6, emiched to max of 5%, in greenpaths ROBERTS.S. Affiliation Not Assigned 0197-789 97702/25 BENNINGTONIG Office of Nuclear Meternal Safety & Safetyairds, 2pp 92116 248-92116 249
- 9795179560 Forwards 970218 in Iron Western Alles International. Inc. requesting amends to deport learnes XBOC-1279
  HAUSER/F D. Office of International Programs (Post 811117) 97/09/13
  DELABARTIER State. Dept. of 19 82138 051-92138 053
- 8793179065 Forwards 970303 & 970305 lacennies from Semiens Power Corp providing add into perforant to incense applications 33948-2963 & 33948-2964 HAUBERIK D Office of Internstead Programs (Post 811117) 97/05/13 DELASATRICA State, Dept. of 4pp 92/132/357-92/132/360
- 9789179075 NoeRoskon of import thioment IAW requirements for implementation of opiniosis posession of modern mail. ROBERTS.8 Affector Not Assigned 0197-789 97/01/28 BENERALGIONIG Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards 2pp 92116 289-92116 290.
- 9793170132 Confirms that same lighted in attachment to Note 37 will be held subject Agriemant upon entires into territorial juriedation of Japan & that proposed recipients, authorized persons in Japan ...
  "U.S. Embasses 97/02/24 Japan 6pp 92138.043-92136.048
- 8783179166 Confirms that down fested in attachments to note 648 dad 961023 will be held subj to agreement upon their entires into territorial jurisdication of Japan MRLPA, U.S. Embassine. 97/02/24 Japan 4pp 92136 639-82136 042
- 6766176160 Confirms that done lated in attachments to note 50 did 970124 will be held subject agreement upon their driving into terratival jurisdiction of Japan MMNP A U.S. Embasses 67/02/24 Japan 7pp 92136-032-92136-038
- 9762108250 Application for training to export U to Canada of Australia. GEOMGE,M. Transmutter, Inc. ABS 537 97/05/14 Spp. 92189 324-82189 328
- B789190947 Forwards reple felting all MRC deport & import cases which were completed/second or pending during month of Feb 1997 Three class were completed/septiment applications & amond requests were received 8 33 cases pending as of 0225 HAUSER, R.D. Office of International Programs (Post 911117) 97/03/17 DELABARRE, R State, Dept of 309 92214 200-92214 208
- 9763196249 License for Measurex DMC to export 2.4 Grici Cureum-224 to Peoples Republic of Christ.

  HAUSERUR D. Office of International Programs (Post 911117) 966867 97/03/17 1p. 92178 136-92178 136
- 8703190267 Forwards application for export bosone XSNM-2970 for export of low emnoted U for use as reliced field in Bernetzck unds 1 & 2 in Sweden HAUBER, R O. Chibo of International Programs (Post 9/11/17) 97/03/18 DEDM,T Energy, Dept. of 1p. 92/169.327-42/189.330
- --9795190961 Application for license to export U in form of U Hexinfluencie exercised to 5.0 W/g maximum to Sametack units 1.4.2 in Swedim GEORGE,M Transnuction, for ASB-537 97/09/14 2pp 92169 328-92169 329
- -9783168682 Forwards application for floenes to export suches martel & equipment. GSORGE,M Transmotions, Inc. 97705/14 WPIGHT,6 L. Office of International Programs (Post 911177) 1p. 92139-930-92189-930
- 9703200382 Forwards Armer IB ack notification of stlended trensfer related st/located application X801-6730 SEVERE,6 Surpeen Communities, Comm. 2 of 87/03/17 DEDIK,T Exergy, Dept. of 2pp 9258-9264-281
- 87092/10821 License for Edicar International Co to export 1(6.0 kg natural U as U heva-Rucede (UFO) "heets" in cylenders to France HANDSFAR D. Office of International Programs (Post 911117). NCT-08-8: 97/03/19. 2pp 92205

- 9703210841 Cacasana 061023 ftr ne US origin nuclear dams concerned will be subject to all farms & conditions of agreement for occurrence concerning that uses of allowed energy between Coyst of Republic of Kossa & Govt of ISS 8000617 Korse, Democratic Pacoties Republic (North Korse) 97/03/04 DEDNCT Energy, Ospil. of App. 82205 182-92205 194
- 9703290114 Forwards Science the 970319 from Transmictory, No., providing eddl info re-licence application XSY8L-8970 HAUSER, N.D. Office of International Programs (Post 911117) 97/03/19 DEDIK, T Energy, Dept. of Jpp 92200
- 97032112245 License for Carnoco Corporation to export 41 0 g of graphile, continuing 50 650 kg of depleted bit to Levermore,CA.

  HAUSER,R D: Office of Interrelational Programs (Poel B11117) 97/03/20 2pp 92212 560-92212 567
- \$763348256 Refers to export Scenes XSNA4.2748 which authorized export of Fort St. Virun unerradiated fuel to COGENA in France for downbleeding & use as low emothed and in research reactors COGENA for did \$70210 end.

  HAUSERR D. Office of International Programs (Post) \$11,117) 67703/80 DELABARRER State, Dept. of 1p \$2218 118-\$2218 119
- #708240229 Responde to 970119 fir re-espont houses X8984-2748 Status rept to COGEMA progress in blanding down to low enriched U 200 kg of 93.1 percent enviated U apported to France submitted U apported to France submitted SHALLO-FA COGEMA, Inc. 97/02/10 HAUSER,R D. Otice of (interrutional Programs (Poot 91117). 1p. 92218 119-82216 119.
- 8791364645 Application for license to export 11.356 kg UFA.tc Japan MAEDA.Y Mitsubush Intermetional Corp. HSA-5487-05 97/03/21 hp 92246.216-92246.216
- E783348660 Application for losense to seport 25,023 kg UFA to Japan MAEDA, Y. Mitsubahi. International Corp. HSA-6487-06 67/03/21 tp. 92249 217-92245 217
- 8780368182 Application for incense to export enrighed 8,786 to UFA,to Jepun.
  MAEDA,Y Metaul & Co. (USA), Inc. HSA 5497-04 97/09/21 1p 92248-221-92249-221
- 9703280118 Requests for GOJ assurances for cooperation re-diplomatio note ex-obatique for case 374 DENING U.S. Entitioness 97/93/24 WEANT.D. DELABARRE,R. State, Dept. of 1p 922-92-22-92248 222

- SYCOMMOTOR License for Mrisus & Company USA fac to export 1,007.0 kg ti-235 contained in 26,977.0 kg of U-emohed to 4.65 w/o max as U hexaducede to Japan HPASEER,R O Office of International Programs (Post 911117) MSK-H4-R4 97/03/24 2pp 92048 222-02248 224
- 9703260165 Confirms that deme hated in 970227 fir will be field duty to Agreement or international transfer of ructival shall. LEEAA Korea. Democratic People's Republic (North Korea) 97/03/21 DEDIK'T Energy, Dept of 1p 92277 (34-9227) 154
- \$703380237 Commission voting record on SECY-97-049 in proposed bosines to expert graphile & depleted U to Canada for axis, feed conversion process development (XMAT0929)

  NOVILLUC Cities of the Secretary of the Commission \$7703/19 2pp \$2235.157-
- -9702290244 Notation vote approxing SECY-97-049 re proposed lecrese to export prophes 8 deplated U to Canada for sints feed conversion process development. THE CHARMAN, JACKSONIAS A Commissioners Prote 75011(9) 97/02/17 HOYLEJIC Office of the Sconstany of the Commission in 92295 199-92295 199
- -\$70\$280346 Notation vote approving SECY-97-049 re proposed toenne to export graphile & depletad U to Conside for invite feed conversion process development THE CHARNAPS, JACKSONS A Commissioners (Post 750118) 97703/13 HOYLEJ C Office of the Secretary of the Commission up 92295 190 92295 180
- -9703290253 Notation vote approving SSCY-97-049 re proposed license to export graphite & depleted U to Canada for selfs fixed convention process development. DICUS,G.J. Commissioners (Post 750119) 97/05/18 HOYLE,J.C. Office of the Secnitory of the Commission 1p. 92205-161-2225-161.
- -6703286277 Notation vote approving SECY-97-048 is proposed located to export graphie 8 depleted U to Caracta for ania feed commence process development DIAZM J Confinences (Post 780-119) 97-02-07 HOVLE J C Office of the Secretary of the Commence to 92296 162-92296 162.
- -8783580282 Notation vate approving SSCY-97-049 in proposed license to export graphile 5 detected U to Canada for arise fined conversion promise directionment. INCRAFFIGANJE Commissioners Float 750119) 97/03/12 HOYLY, J C Office of the Secretary of the Commission 19 92265 923-9235

# PERSONAL AUTHOR INDEX

The subject category column in this index gives the docket number and the symbol for the category of information within that docket; for example,50-320 P. The docket subject categories are defined in Appendix A.

Subject categories for nondocketed items are also entered in this column by symbol; for example, ACRS. These categories are defined in Appendix B and listed in the Contents.

An asterisk following the accession number in this index indicates that the document is an enclosure to another document. To obtain the accession number of the principal document under which the enclosure is listed, refer to the index entitled "Cross Reference of Enclosures to Principal Documents."

AUTHOR	ACCERSION HUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	OUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ADCESSION HEAPEN	SUBJECT CATBOONY
ABBUTT FLB. ABBUTT R.B. ABBUTT R.B. ABBUTT R.B. ABBUTT R.B. ABNEY, T.E.	9703070192 9703070193 9703190240 9703030109* 9703170034	50-220 R 50-220 R 50-220 P FOIA 50-259 P	ANDERSON, J.E. ANDERSON, J.E. ANDERSON, J.E. ANDERSON, J.E. ANDERSON, J.E.	9703040302* 9703040316* 9703040326* 9703040348* 9703040356*	POIA POIA FOIA POIA FOIA	Bainass. Bainass. Bainass. Baicarsj. Bailardjer.	9709070152 8703140123* 9703202211 9703120035 9703040361	50-220 P 50-317 P 50-347 P 60-1162 71-627
ABNEY,T.E. ABNEY,T.E. ABNEY,T.E. ABNEY,T.E.	8703170070 8703170217 8703180230 9703180018 9703200340	80-296 Q 80-259 P 80-296 Q 60-296 P 50-259 A	ANDERSONJE ANDERSONJE ANDERSONJE ANDERSONJE ANDERSONJE	9703040372* 9703050094* 9703050105* 9703050112* 9703050142*	POIA POIA POIA POIA POIA	BALLAAD,R. BALLAAD,R. BALLANGER,P.L. BALUKJIAN,H. BANGART,R.L.	9703050222 9703050245 9703150019 9808270310* 9710140251*	STATE PRO G STATE PRO G 50-296 R 50-395 P FOIA
ABNEY,T.E. ABRAMS.C. ABRELL,G.A. ABT,S.R. ACREE,P.	9703260043 9703150112 9703150042 9703150246 9703250065	50-290 P 40-6452 50-10 R WASTE MOT 50-218 \$	ANDERSON, J.E. ANDERSON, M.T. ANDERSON, M.T. ANDERSON, M.T. ANDERSON, M.T.	9709050165* 9703140114 9507180026* 9510310101* 9507090164*	POIA 50-305 R 50-389 P 50-335 P 50-293 O	BANGART,R.L. BANGART,R.L. BANGART,R.L. BANGART,R.L. BANGART,R.L.	8703050366 8703050418 8703060453 9703080234 8703180173	STATE PRO G STATE PRO G STATE PRO G STATE PRO G STATE PRO G
ADAM T.G. ADAM S.A. ADAM S.A. ADAM S.A. ADAM S.A.	9703090240* 9703120468 9703130141 9703200339 9703210011	FOA 50-186 P 50-146 P 50-72 W 50-20 P	ANDERSON,R.A. ANDERSON,R.O. ANDERSON,R.O. ANDERSON,R.O. ANDERSON,R.O.	9705190181 9705030510 9703130253 9703190074 9703240015	50-902 P 60-263 R 50-263 I 50-263 R MUREG	Bangart,a.L Bangart,a.L Bangart,a.L Bangart,a.L Bangart,a.L	9703190189 9703190208 9703190371 9703200007 9703200016	STATE PRO G STATE PRO G 40-6969 STATE PRO G STATE PRO G
ACAMS,A. ADAMS,G. ADAMS,L. ADAMS,T. ADAMS,T.G.	9703250151 9703100017 9703060961 9703050270* 9703030292*	50-89 P 50-268 S 40-8776 70-935 FOIA	ANDERSON, R.O. ANDERSON, S.L. ANDERSON, T.C. ANDRESS, H.W.	8703240065 8703040246° 8703120063 8703170049° 9703050127	50-283 J 50-324 P 50-255 F TOPREP CONTRACT	BANDER.C.W. BANDER.C.W. BARANOWSKY.P. BARBER.O.E. BARBEY,W.H.	9703210324 9703210329 9703060316* 9703100224 9703060262*	50-272 F 50-354 F NUMBES NUMBES 50-397 P
ADAMS,T.G. ADAMS,T.G. ADDY,R.J. ADDY,R.J. ADDY,R.J.	9703030295* 9703100198* 9703040177 9703050081 9703050162	FOIA FOIA 50-135 R 50-135 Q 50-136 S	ANDREWS, S.J. ARBUCKLE, J.D. ARNOLD, W.M. ASMUSSEN, K.A. AUSTW, J.H.	9703050308 9703210322 9703040362 9703100256 970303031 <i>5</i> *	CA999 50-397 9 71-8234 71-6347 FOM	BARNETT, L. BARON, P.R. BARON, P.R. BARON, R.R. BARON, R.R.	9703100284 9709060163 9703240134 9706040233 9703190228	71-9033 50-259 R 50-259 J 50-259 H 50-462 P
ADDY,R.J. ADDY,R.J. ADNEY,R.J. ADNEY,R.J. ADNEY,R.J.	6703120012 9706260156 9709036389 9703200323 9703250071	60-155 H 60-155 Q 60-327 S 60-327 S 50-327 G	AUTRY, V.R. AYLING, D.P. AYLING, D.P. AYLING, D.P. BACARG.	9703130810 9703100141* 9703100146* 9703100151* 9703060168	27-47 50-483 P 50-488 P 50-483 P WASTE MGT	BARON,R.A. BARR,K.P. BARR,K.P. BARR,K.P. BARR,K.P.	9703250013 9703110136 9703140037* 9703270096 9703270128	50-259 F 50-326 Q 50-395 Q 60-424 Q 50-327 Q
AFFOLTER.R.D. AFFOLTER.R.D. AFLINEM ALEXON,T.W.	9703120129 9703140115 9703260145* 9703270283 9703130006	50-483 R 50-489 Q 50-445 P 60-348 F 50-486 P	BACAR.G. BACHMANN.R.G. BACHMANN.R.G. BACKMAN,V.	9703200034 9703140130 9703180011 9703200010 9703110082	WASTE MGT 50-286 P 70-3070 70-3070 80-275 S	BARRIKIP. Barrettirji Barrettirji Barrettirji	9703270213 9412200118* 9703030490 9703040098 9703040187	50-346 Q 50-335 P 50-366 S 50-366 S ORG
ALEODAT.W. ALEODAT.W. ALEODAT.W. ALKEMAKI. ALKEMAKI.	6708260271 6708270236 6708260807 6708630207 6703650277	50-458 F 50-496 C 50-496 P 40-5989 40-5989	BACKMANVA BACKMANVA BAERTS BAERTS BAERTS	9703040136 9703100013 9703040366 9703070046 9703200040	50-276 6 50-275 6 70-143 70-143 70-143	BARRETT,R.J. BARRETT,R.J. BARRETT,R.J. BARRETT,R.J. BARRETT,R.J.	9703070044 9703070068 9703110068 9703110117 9703170183	50-296 R 50-296 R 50-296 P 60-295 P
ALXENA,K.L. ALKENA,K.L. ALKENA,K.L. ALKENA,D. ALMOND,L.	97031 (0006 9703200152 9703200205 9703170250 9703000240*	40-6969 40-6969 40-6969 50-317 STATE PRO G	BABRITS. BABRITS. BABCHLG. BABCHLG.	9703200455 9703200391 9703290464 9302240231* 9503290083*	PR 70-143 70-143 50-250 P 60-335 P	SARRETT,R.J. BARRETT,R.J. BARRETT,R.J. BARRETT,R.J. BARRETT,R.J.	67032003A2 6703210047 6703210073 9703210061 6703210867	50-296 Q 50-296 8 50-296 3 50-296 Q 50-296 R
ANDERSEN,J.W. ANDERSEN,J.W. ANDERSON,J.D. ANDERSON,J.D. ANDERSON,J.E.	9703060016 9703170195 9701170063* 9703120180* 9703030034*	50-245 G 60-428 P ORG 50-440 F FOM	Baschig. Baschig. Baschig. Baschig. Baschig.	9505250464* 9510250055* 9511060173* 9803270168* 9703060340	50-389 O 50-336 O 50-335 O 60-335 P ORO	BARRETT,R.J. BARRETT,R.J. BARRON,H.B. BARRON,H.B. BARRON,H.B.	8708240001 9708260133 9708030482 9703117028 9703170241	50-266 P 50-266 P 50-366 R 50-366 P 50-370 P
ANDERSON, J.E. ANDERSON, J.E. ANDERSON, J.E. ANDERSON, J.E. ANDERSON, J.E.	9703030061* 9703030114* 9703030160* 9703030237* 9703030247*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	Bagchug. Barey.M Barey.M.G. Bailey.S.J. Bajraszewskij.	9703170108 9703120309 9703216264 9703250099 9703030385	52-3 71-9264 TOPREP 50-309 A 50-327 8	BARRON,H.B. BARRON,H.B. BARRON,H.B. BARRON,H.B. BARRON,W.H.	9709180232 9703190021 9703190047 9703210298 9703080432*	50-359 F 50-359 F 80-369 Q 50-369 F 50-213 V

<b>А</b> ИТНО <b>В</b>	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACOMBRIGHT HAMBER	CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION HUMBER	ENERGET CATEGORY
Barta,D. Bartels,C.S. Bartels,C.S. Bartels,C.S. Bassen, N	9703200205 9703030136 9703030136 9703030191 9703030246*	50-531 \$ 40-6668 40-6668 40-6668 FOIA	MELLES, T. D. BELMORE, N. BEMBS, P. R. BEMBS, P. R. BEMBS, P. R.	9703100020 9703060494* 9703100206* 9703110003 9703170039	50-587 R STATE PRO G 50-397 R 50-397 M 50-397 Q	BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P.	9703120072* 9703120056* 9703120066* 9703120066* 9703120132*	50-245 G ORG 50-213 H 50-245 M 50-245 G
Bassinin Bassinin Bassinin Bassinin Bassinin	9703040128* 9703040334* 9703030258* 9703030279* 9703030285*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	BEMIS,P.A. BEMIS,P.R. BEMIS,P.R. BENKISN,E. BERG,P.E.	9709210322 9703250092 9703250139 9703260001 9703070030	50-387 S 50-387 S 50-387 V 50-335 S 40-6661	BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P.	9703120130* 9703120146* 9703120151* 9703120156* 9703120156*	CRG 50-245 G ORG OMG 50-213 M
eassmin. Bassmin. Bassmin. Bassmin. Bassmin.	9703030290* 9703030338* 9703030344* 97030304630* 9703030457*	POIA POIA POIA POIA POIA	BERG,R.E. BERG,W.L. BERG,W.L. BERG,W.L. BERGENCAHLD.M.	9703140065 9703240215 9703040011 9703040029 9703210315	e0-5661 e0-5661 50-409 R 50-409 R 60-468 R	BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P.	9703120174* 9703120178* 9703120190* 9703120201* 9703120206*	ORG ORG ORG ORG ORG
Bassinn Bassinn Bassinn Bassinn Bassinn	970304009* 970304009* 970304009* 9703040023*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	BERGER, C.D. BERGER, C.D. BERGER, C.D. BERGKOPFJ, BERKON, H.N.	9703250015" 9703250015" 9703250315 9703030292" 9302110121"	40-7102 FCIA 40-7102 FCIA 50-250 P	BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P.	9703120209* 9703120217* 9703120246* 9703120260* 9703120273*	50-962 H ONG ONG ORG ORG
Bassinin Bassinin Bassinin Bassinin Bassinin	9703040065* 9703040069* 9703040150* 9703040153*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	BERKOW,H.M. BERKOW,H.M. BERKOW,H.M. BERKOW,H.M. BERKOW,H.M.	9302240196* 9309080348* 9312290116* 9703050485 9703070086	50-250 P 50-369 P 50-369 P 50-348 Q 60-348 P	SLANCHP. SLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP.	9703120277* 9703120357* 9703120376* 9703120386* 9703120380*	ORG 50-306 H 50-309 H ORG ORG
easeinal Easeina Easein Basein Basein	9703040213* 9703040213* 9703040256* 9703040254*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	GERKOW,H.M. GERKOW,H.M. GERKOW,H.M. BERKOW,H.M. GERKOW,H.M.	9703180067* 9703210288* 9703210326 9703240141* 9703250155*	50-413 P 50-424 P 50-346 P 50-366 P 50-321 P	BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP.	9703130094* 9703130041* 9703130059* 9708130073* 9703130067*	ORG 50-245 G ORG ORG ORG
Bassinin Bassinin Bassinin Bassinin Bassinin	9703040267* 9703040272* 9703040276* 9703040313* 9703040343*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	BERKOW,H.M. BERKOW,H.M. BERKOW,H.M. BERKOW,H.M. BERKOW,H.M.	9703250232* 9703250246* 9703260264* 9703270128* 9703270146*	80-268 P 50-321 P 50-348 P 60-348 P 80-348 P	BLANCHP, BLANCHP, BLANCHP, BLANCHP, BLANCHP,	9703130101* 9703130145* 9703130172* 9703130177* 9703130205*	ORG 50-245 H 60-245 H 60-245 H ORG
BATCHELDER M. BATCHELDER M. BATCHELDER M. BATEMAN W.H. BATEMAN, W.H.	9703045013* 9703040112* 9703040175* 9703130406 9703280292	FOLA FOLA FOLA 60-482 F 50-208 H	BERLINGER,C.H. SERLINGER,C.H. BERLINGER,C.K. BERNAROJA. BERNAROJA.	9303510194* 9505020461* 9601250141* 9703120157 9703200116	60-335 P 50-389 P 50-389 P 50-20 P 50-30 P	BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP.	97031302217 97031302217 9703130227 9703130227 9703130240*	60-220 H CIRG CIRG CIRG 50-300 H
BATEMAN,W.H. BATES.A.L. BATES.S.R. BAUER,T.L. BAKRHMANLA.D.	9703260342 9703250135* 9703120018* 9703200378 9703070027	50-397 P ADVOM PROJ 50-602 R 80-528 V	BERNMOFT.S.L. BEVERE,E. BEZILLA,M. BEZILLA,M. BEZILLA,M.B.	9703110131 9703200352 9703110123 9703170176 9703190067	80-906 S XPORTLIC 50-854 S 50-954 9 50-954 R	BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P.	970313030247* 9703130302* 97031303320* 9703130333* 9703130343*	50-245 H 50-213 H 50-309 H 50-245 H 50-309 H
BAIMALIW BAXLEY,RA BEACHAB BEACHAB BEACHAB	9703100224 9703130239 6910190013* 9010090007* 9703030174	NUREG 80-352 FI POIA FOIA 80-295 P	BEZILLAMB. BIBBY.J. BIBLASIO,AM. BIDENJJA. BIDENJJA.	9703960269 9703130323 9307120167 9703030300 9703030309	50-364 R 50-218 S 50-369 P 50-311 U 60-272 U	BLANCH, P. BLANCH, P. BLANCH, P. BLANCH, P. BLANCH, P.	9703130348* 9703130352* 9703130355* 9703130363* 9703130372*	ORG ORG 50-245 H 90-237 H 50-309 H
BEACHAR BEACHAR BEACHAR BEACHAR BEACHAR	9703050047 9703060423 9703100175 9703130338 9703160116	60-454 Q 80-266 P 70-7001 60-165 Q 80-295 Q	SIERMAN, G.R. BIES, M.A. GILANIN, W. GIFK, D.E. BIRMINGHAM, J.L.	9703190196* 9703200983 9703260174 9703100192* 9703040184	72-1023 50-973 V TOPREP 50-462 F TOPREP	BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P.	8703130406* 9703130400* 9703130400* 9703130410*	50-206 H 50-206 H 60-206 H ORG 60-245 H
BEACHLA, B. BEACHLA, B. BEARD, P.M. BEARD, B.M. BEARDSLEE, C.	9703180377 9703180386 9703060017 9703060418 9703170048	60-266 Q 60-256 Q 50-302 P 50-302 F TOPREP	BISHOP,R.W. BISHOP,R.W. BLACK,S.C. BLACKBUPIN,E.W.	9703190025 9703180043* 9501080342* 9701240005 9702030346*	70-3070 70-3070 FOIA NEVIEW GR P FOIA	BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP.M. BLANCHP.M. BLANCHP.M.	9703130411* 9703130423* 9703130425* 9703050504* 9703120268*	ORG 50-206 H ORG 60-309 H ORG
BECKUM BECKNER W.D. BEOFORD A.B. BEOFER, S.M. BEOFER, S.M.	9703940392 9703059405 9703059024 9703159297 9703159336	60-247 S 60-313 P 50-461 S 27-46 27-48	BLACKBURN,E.W. BLACKBURN,E.W. BLACKBURN,E.W. BLACKBURN,E.W. BLACKBURN,E.W.	9703030363* 9703040008* 9703050320* 9703050336*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	BLANCHAT,T.K. BLANTONIR. BLANTONIR.L. BLANDIR.A. BLANDIRA.	9703170250 9703190174 9703190381 9703040253 9703120048	50-317 PRO 0 5TATE PRO 0 5TATE PRO 0 50-315 S
GEELER, S.M. GELIĞLE, G.A. GELIĞLE, G.A. GELIĞLE, G.A. BELIĞLE, G.A.	9703040196 9703040196 9703040198 9703040197 9703040226	27-46 50-290 Q 50-290 Q 50-396 Q 50-290 Q	BLACKWELLLH. BLACKWELLH. BLAHAJI. BLAHAJI. BLAHAJI.	9709110031 9709110038* 9709040271 9709120441 9709180224	71.***** 71.***** COMMISSION COMMISSION	BLOCH/P.B. BLOCH/P.B. BLOCH/S.D. BLOCH/S.D. BLOCH/S.D.	9703080077 9705149054 9703030849 9703040085 9703120446	50-250 G 50-250 G 50-276 P 50-276 F 50-276 P
Beuslega Beuslega Beuslega Beuslega Beuslega	9703110295 9703270176 9703290002 9703290007 9703290054	50-386 CI 50-385 CI 50-280 CI 50-386 CI	BLARAJI., BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP.	9703290028 9703110298* 9703110298* 9703110270* 9703110272*	CCAMASSIC N: 50-246 H 50-245 H ORG 50-213 H	BLOOM, S.D. BLOOM, S.D. BLOOM, B.D. BLOOM, R.D. BLOOM, R.G.	9703130991 9703130896 9703900292 8703290305 9703040187	60-275 P 50-275 Q 60-275 P 50-275 P FOIA
BELISLE, G.A. BELLW.H. BELLAMY.R.R. BELLAMY.R.R.	9703260009 9703270049 9703180022 9703030219 9703030226*	50-395 Q MASTE MGT 60-395 R 40-8794 40-8794	BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP. BLANCHP.	87031 10297* 87031 10303* 97031 10306* 97031 10307* 97031 10309*	50-245 H 50-309 H 50-245 Q 50-213 H 50-309 H	BLIBAUGH,R.E. BLUBAUGH,R.E. BLUBAUGH,R.E. BLUBAUGH,R.E. BOGER,B.A.	9703050900 9703050303 9703290195 9703290201 9409220214*	40-9459 40-9459 40-9459 40-9459 80-895 Q
BRLIANY,RA. BRLIANY,RR. BRLIANY,RR. BRLIANY,RR.	970305006 8703140024 8703170047 9703210161 9703280055	40-7924 40-8702 40-8702 70-83 40-****	BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P. BLANCH,P.	9703120004* 9703120005* 9703120009* 9703120025*	ORG 80-245 H ORG ORG ORG	BOSERIBIA BOLLINGL BOLLINGLIA BOLLINGERIA BOLLINGFRIGIP	9703120172* 9703100090* 9703180314 8209050543* 9703140038	50-336 O 50-335 P STATE PRO G NUFIEG 40-3469
GELLANY,R.R. GELLANY,R.R. GELLANY-GRAHAM	9703290063* 9703290072 9703240109	40-8980 CONTRACT	GLANCH,P. GLANCH,P. GLANCH,P.	9703120029* 9703120050* 9703120054*	ORG 50-208 H ORG	BOLUMERKOP. BOND.R.T. BOND.R.T.	9703140060 9703070059 9703070062	50-461 G 50-270 S 50-270 S

AUTHOR	ACCESSION SUBJECT NUMBER CATEGORY		r	AUTHOR	ACCESSIÓN NUMBER	CATEGO		AUTHOR	ACCESSION MARKER	GATEGO	
BOMBER, B. BORDWE, T.C. BORDWE, T.C. BORDWE, T.C. BORDWE, T.C.	\$703100039* \$703120023 \$703120141 \$703160218 \$703180222	60-268 50-165	POID	BRINKMAN.R.E BRINKMEYERM.D. BROCKMAN.K.E. BROCKMAN.K.E. BROCKMAN.K.E.	9703270218* 9703100192* 9703280290 9703080111 9703030488	FCIA 50-482 WASTE M 60-462 50-296	GT Q	BUSCHED. BUSINEULJ, BYRANEE, BYRANEE, BYRANEE,	9703160101 9703050263 9703030459 9703070164 9703100005	50-252 50-290 50-386 50-387 50-387	P 50 R C
SORDINET.C. SORDINET.C. SORST.F.J. SORST.F.J. SORST.F.J.	9793200117 9793240181 9793060609 9793080136 9793070022	50-256 50-267 50-267	P	BROCKMAN,K.E. BROCKMAN,K.E. BROCKMAN,K.E. BROCKMAN,K.E. BROCKMAN,K.E.	9703040054 9703050231 9703050089 9703060089 9703060141	50-482 50-319 50-285 60-448 50-482	00000	BYRAMER. BYRAMER. BYRAMER. BYRAMER. BYRAMER.	9703140119 9703190072 9703190155 9703190156 9703190157	50-387 50-387 50-387 50-387 50-387	#000a
BORST.F.J. BORST.F.J. BORST.F.J. BORST.F.J.	9703070028* 9703170208 9703240128 9703240128 9703260134	50-267 50-267 50-267	H W W	BROCKMANIKE, BROCKMANIKE, BROCKMANIKE, BROCKMANIKE, BROCKMANIKE,	9703060243 9703060263 9703050266 9703070109 9703070114	60-463 50-458 50-265 50-344 60-296	Q#FFQ	Byrama.g. Byrama.g. Byrama.g. Byrama.g. Byrama.g.	9703190239 9703190243* 9703240210 9703250007 9703250011	50-386 50-386 50-387 50-386 50-387	2000
BOTHNE,D. BOTHNE,D. BOULETTEE,T. BOULETTEE,T. BOULETTEE,T.	9703250034* 9703250038* 9709070006 9709070061 9709070170	50-293 60-293	Q Q Q Q Q	BROCKMANKE. BROCKMANKE. BROCKMANKE. BROCKMANKE. BROCKMANKE.	6703070118 6703070149 9703110148 6703110227 6703110253	50-367 50-445 50-367 50-445 50-361	kaaaa	Byramarg. Byramarg. Byramarg. Byramarg. Byramarg.	9703250046 9703250048 9703270240 9703260232 9703260235	50-367 50-367 50-367 50-367 50-367	9000
COUNTIERT. COUNTIERT. COUNTIERT. COUNTIERT. COUNTIERT.	\$703070 178 \$703070180 \$703170024 \$703180094 \$703200132	50-293 50-293 50-293	P P P S P	BROCKMAN,K.E. BROCKMAN,K.E. BROCKMAN,K.E. BROCKMAN,K.E. BROCKMAN,K.E.	9703170054 8703370064 8703370066 8703200120 8703210081	60-296 60-628 60-628 60-628 60-488	+ GP+O	BYRD, R.W. BYRNE, M. BYRNE, M. BYRNE, M. BYRNE, M.	9703130090 9703060364* 9703060370* 9703060377*	50-382 FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	K
GOLLETTE E.T. GOLLETTE E.T. GOLLETTE E.T. GOMEN,T.E.	9703250038 9703250226 9703070008 9703050162 8903170426*	50-293 50-293	0 8 8	BROCKMAN,K.E. BRODGROCK,M. BRONS.L.C. BROTHERS,M.H.	9703240018 9703070009 9703030478 9703040306 9703070186	50-482 40-8027 50-237 50-10 50-423	Q F P	CANCL CANCL CANCL CANCL CANCL	8506290241* 8602120302* 8602120321* 8807170477* 8812110230*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
GCMENTE GOWENTE BOWENTE BOWLING, M.L BOWLING, M.L	\$703030523* \$703030523* \$703040403* \$703030252 \$70304063	FCIA FCIA FCIA 60-336 60-336	Ê	BROTHERS,MAR BROTHERS,MAR BROTHERS,MAR BROTHERS,MAR BROTHERS,MAR	9703070204 9703110064 9703110286 9703110285 9703260115	50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423	9999	CANCL CANCL CANCL GANCL GANCL	8612110232* 8709040478* 8710060236* 8711200338* 8903170421*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
BOWLING,M.L. BOWLING,M.L. BOWLING,M.L. BOWLING,M.L. BOWLING,M.S.	9703110100 9703130345 9703140152 9703190078 9703290025	50-336 50-336	RP OP O	BROTHERS,M.H. BROTT,N.K. BROTT,N.K. BROTT,N.K. BROTT,N.K.	9703260219 9703070004 9703120021 9703120058 9703120068	50-423 50-255 50-256 50-255 50-255	9444	CAINCL CAINCL CAINCL CALDWELLJ. CALDWELLJ.	9201140164* 9703100014 9703120025 9703030098 9703200214	FOLA 40-8905 40-8904 50-456 50-259	Q
BOWYERJIE BOWYERJIE BOWYERJIE BOWYERJIE BOWYERJIE	9703030214* 9703030340* 9703030357* 9703040018* 9703040264*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA		BROTT,N.K. BROTT,N.K. BROTT,N.K. BROWN,B.W. BROWN,B.W.	8703120065 8703120069 8703120074 8412090219* 8604040261*	\$0-255 50-255 50-256 50-389 50-389	F F P	CALDWELLIL CALDWELLIL CALDWELLIL CALDWELLIL CALDWELLIL	9703030061 9703030071 9703030112 9703030264 9703050052	50-456 50-254 50-255 50-315 50-481	00000
BOWYERJE BOWYERJE BOWYERJE BOWYERJE	8703040388° 8703050048° 8703050048° 8703050098° 8703050402°	POIA FOIA POIA FOIA		BROWNLE.W. BROWNLE.W. BROWNLG.D. BROWNLG.D. BROWNLG.D.	9504040254* 9504170005* 9703040081* 7903080195* 9703030221*	60-388 60-388 FOIA FOIA POIA	P	CALDWELL, IL CALDWELL, IL CALDWELL, IL CALDWELL, IL CALDWELL, IL	8703050194 8703050215 8703050238 8703050440 8703190382	50-346 50-282 50-155 50-286 50-461	00000
BOWYER,JE. BOWYER,JE. BOWYER,JE. BOWYER,JE. BOWYER,JE.	9703050109" 9703050119" 9703050131" 9703050140" 9703050147"	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA		BROWNLG.D. BROWNLG.D. BROWNLG.D. BROWNLG.D. BROWNLG.D.	9703040022" 9703040028" 9703040160" 9703040174" 9703090041"	POLA POLA POLA POLA POLA		CALDWELL.) L CALDWELL.) L CALDWELL.) L CALFAL CALLANIL.).	9703200178 9703200290 9703260259 97031002271 9254130001*	50-262 50-331 50-295 50-373 POIA	0 0 R
BOWYERJE BOWYERJE BOWYERJE BOWYERJE BOWYERJE	8703050157* 9703050160* 8703050181* 9703050184* 9703050216*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA		BROWNLG.D. BROWNLS.C. BROWNLW. BROWNLW.	9703050088* 9703250238 9703150036 9703130397 9703270264*	FOIA 80-390 80-185 REGGD 50-288	8 F P	CALLANI	9703030248 9703030230 9703040329 9703050211 9703070148	COMMISSI REVIEW G 62-3 BECY SECY	
GOWYERJE GOWYERJE GOYCERW GOYCERW, GOYCERW,	9703060391* 97030603910 970306010 9703060119 9703060278	50-352	S 9 R	BROWNELLOJ. BROWNLEERJE BROZAKOJE BRUCEJAJ. BRUNETJJR.	9703090374 9703250092 9703120446* 9703120018* 9703050216	80-833 50-397 50-446 50-256	0000 a t	CALLANILI CALLANILI CALLANILI CALLANILI CALLANILI	9703100221* 9703100229* 9703100242* 9703110171 9703130349	50-267 50-267 50-267 50-528 50-309	OCCOP
BOYCERW, BOYCERW, BOYCERW, BOYCERW, BOYCERW.	9703040276* 8703040236* 8703050010 9703120145 9703150048	60-362 50-362	A A A S S	OPUNET, J.R. OPUNET, J.R. OPUNET, J.R. OPUNET, J.R. OPUNET, J.R.	9709070091 9709070094 9709120021 9703120058 9703120063	60-255 60-255 60-255 50-256 50-256	F F F	CALLAND I CALLAND I CALVO IA CALVO IA	8709250060 8709250105 8709250138 9611040912* 9709250230	COMMISSS 70-33 SECY 50-335 ISE	ЮN
GOYCERW. GOYCERW. GOYCERW. GOYCERW. GRACHEW.	9703190048 9703190068 9703190097 9703190 105 9703 100138*	50-363	8 8 8	BRUNET, J.R. BRUNET, J.R. BRUNET, J.R. BRUNET, J.R. BRUST, F.W.	9703120065 9703120069 9703120074 9703120135 9703100252	50-256 50-256 50-256 50-256 NUREG	F	CAMPBELL, A. CAMPBELL, A. CAMPBELL, C.C. CAMPBELL, J.B.	9703060038 9703120404 9703130095 9703140076 9709080(39*	PR 50-461 CONTRAC' 50-262 FOIA	T H
ORACHWE. ORACHWE. BRACKS. ORACFUTE.J. BRASSART.O.A.	9703100032* 9703100056* 9703270066* 9703190400* 9703210265*	50-300 50-327	P P P	BUCHANANCA BUCHANANCA BUCKLEY B.C. BUCKLEY B.C. BUCKLEY J.T.	9703030466* 9703040366* 9703130269 9703130267 9703260267	FOIA FOIA 50-289 50-289 70-133	F	CAMPBELLIR. CAMPBELLIR. CAMPBELLIR. CAMPBELLIVIA CAMPBELLIVIA	9703040375* 9703070172 9703190164 9008140497* 9204230296*	FOIA 80-302 ISE FOIA FOIA	s
Brennahun Brennahun Bresellar Bresellar Bresellar	9703290298* 9703290361* 9703290342* 990809090* 9703030401*		\$ \$	BUDNIČKE K. BULLJIM BUGLJIM. BURGOSJE N. BURGOSJE.	6703260006* 6703030416* 6703030436* 6703030188*	60-628 FOIA FOIA 60-324 FOIA	P P	CAMPRELL,V.H. CAMPRELL,V.H. CAMPRELL,V.H. CAMPRELL,V.H. CAMPRELL,W.R.	9703030412* 9703030412* 9703040402* 9703050244* 9703040064	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA 50-924	v
Brentado. Brendados. Grendandos.	9709130194* 9709030600 9703170176*		P P	BURKSJUD. BURKSSIG. BURNS,W.	97030303999* 9703100206* 9703260166	FOIA FOM 50-373	5	CAMPBELLW.R. CAMPBELLW.R. CAMPBELLW.R.	9703040242 9703070195 9703130325	50-324 50-324 50-324	P P

AUTHOR	ACCELSION HUMBER	H SUBJECT AUTHOR CATHOONY		ACCEPTION SUBJECT NAMES CATEGORY		AUTHOR	ACCEPTATION MANAGER	SUBJECT	
CAMPBELLWIR CAMPBELLWIR CAMPBELLWIR CAMPBELLWIR CAMPBELLWIR	9703200085 6703240139 6708260326 9703080404*	60-324 60-324 90-324 90-324 FOIA	K P P P	GLEMENT, R.F. GLEMENT, R.F. GLEFORD, J.W. GLEFORD, J.W. GLEFORD, J.W.	8703030128 8703030132 9703040069 9703060328 8703130295	40-6966 40-6966 50-526 F 60-526 P 60-526 P	CONRAN.#. CONRAN.#.H. CONROY.P. CONTE.R. CONTE.R.	9703210129* 9703210069* 9703060497* 9703240006 9703280023	FOIA FOIA 50-285 S 50-309 C 50-283 D
CAMPLEA CAMPTELLIA CAMANORII CAMANORII CAMANORII	9703090311* 6703060452 9703130164 9703130160 9703200173	POIA 40-9027 70-36 40-7504 40-6505		CLIFFORDLIW, CLIFFORDLIW, CLIFFORDLIW, CLIFFORDLIW, CLIFFORDLIW,	9703130300° 9703130403 9703240196 9703240198° 9703250158	50-526 P 50-526 F 50-526 P 50-526 P 50-526 P	CONTE M.J. CONTE M.J. COMMAY, A.T. COMMAY, J.T. COMMAY, J.T.	9709120127 9703140042 9703090631 9703070100 9703070194	50-271 0 50-309 0 50-410 3 50-410 5 50-410 5
CAMMONIAL CAMMONIAL CAPRAIRIA CAPRAIRIA CARNESILO	9703180196 9703190094 9703170202* 9703260181 9703040086	50-299 50-299 50-454 50-379 60-213	# <b>5</b> P O S	CLIFFORD, J.W. CLIFFORD, J.W. CLIKENAN, F.M. CLONINGER, T.H. CLONINGER, T.H.	9703260160* 9703260257 9703260210 97032600000 9703240106	50-526 P 50-526 P 50-182 A 50-496 F 50-496 P	COMMAY,LT. COMMAY,LT. COOL,D.A. COOL,D.A. COOL,D.A.	9709190006 9703210302 9611290077* 9612190490* 9612240274*	50-410 R 50-410 S FOIA STATE PRO G FOIA
GAROCCIC.G. GARPENTERIGE. CARRICO,B. CARRICO,B. CARRICO,J.S.	9703190085 9703280435 9703280242 9703050364* 9703950304*	50-410 10PHEF 70-1201 POIA POIA	R	CLONINGER.T.H. CLOUD.P.D. COCKREL.R.G. COCCONGTON.C.T. COCCONGTON.C.T.	9703280448 9703130580 9703260145* 9703100002 9703110211	50-495 P 40-6559 50-445 P 50-387 S 50-387 S	COCNIHM COOPERAW, COOPERAW, COOPEZJIL, CORTEZJIL,	9703200021 9703030148 9703030165 9703250244 9703250120	50-400 Pi 50-387 Di 50-334 Qi CIRGI ADVOM
CARRICO, J.B., CARRICO, J.B., CARRICO, J.B., CARRICO, R., CARSTEN, A.L.	9703050391* 9703050398* 9703050404* 9703210234 9703100224	FOIA FOIA FOIA 90-321 NURCG	8	CODDINGTON,C.T. COFFMAN,F. COFFMAN,F. COHOE,B. COLBURN,T.G.	9703260002 8703200170 8703260957 9703260164 8703040067	50-368 S MUREQ MUREQ 40-8007 50-397 F	CORTEX.)L COTTER.B.P. COTTER.B.P. COTTER.B.P. COTTON,K.R.	9703250130* 9703060061 9703060061 9703140080 9703180075	ADYCM 40-8966 40-8966 60-461 G 50-839 P
CARSTENS.D. CASHAMELLR.J. CASTELL.C.A. CASTOLC. CASTOLC.	9703210353* 9703140197 9703250061 9703270234 9703280008	50-253 50-156 60-266 50-269 50-269	G P 800	COLBURNIT.G. COLBURNIT.G. COLBURNIT.G. COLBURNIT.G. COLBURNIT.G.	9703190023 9703190070 9703190071* 9703180074* 9703280331	50-367 P 50-367 P 50-367 P 50-387 P 50-387 P	COWANJA. COWANJA. COWANJA. COWANJA. COWANJA.	9703130351 8703190084 97032403196 9703240307 9703260381	50-302 Q 50-302 P 50-302 P 50-302 Q 50-302 P
CAYOPPOLET.W. CATOPPOLET.W. CAYOPPOLET.W. CAYESHA. CELLANGE.	8703040256 8703050040 8703210110 8703190248 8703060262	50-302 50-302 60-302 STATE PRO 40-3903	S S G	COLERF. COLEMANDE. COLENSOLI COLINSOLI COLINSOLI	9703140068 9703190076 9703240179 9703040190 9703040196*	70-3070 50-220 R 50-275 R STATE PRO G STATE PRO G	COMBILICT COMBILICT COMBILICT COMBILICT COMBILICT	6703280303 9703280427 9703040048 6703050086 6703240025	50-902 F 50-902 D 50-933 G 50-247 G 60-296 D
CRIANRA CHAFFEEAE CHAFFEEAE CHAPPELOR CHAPPELOR	9703080266 95011301491 97031902531 9703050306 9703130286	40-8909 50-250 50-296 71-9061 71-8208	P 8	COLUMNS.D.I COLUMNS.D.I COLUMNS.C. COLUMNS.S.J.	9703040212* 9703290018 9703190397 9703060358 9703040007	STATE PRO G STATE PRO G STATE PRO G WASTE MOT 90-836 H	COWGRLCJ. COWGRL,M.F. COWGRL,M.F. COWGRL,M.F.	9709290345 9709090256* 9709060118* 9709060174* 9709050206*	SB-833 Q POIA POIA POIA POIA
CHAPPELLOR CHAPPELLOR CHAPPELLOR CHAPPELLOR CHAPPELLOR	9703130592 9703150521 9703150332 9703130341 9703150232	71-9010 71-9167 71-9146 71-9033 71-8864		COLUNESJ. COLUNESJ. COLUNESJ. COLUNESJ. COLUNESJ.	9703100056 97031000381 97031000571 9703120362 97031204001	80-256 G 80-255 G 50-255 G 52-3 50-344 W	COWGREAF. COWGREAF. COWGREAF. COWGREAF. COXO.	9703060327* 9703060349* 9703060375* 9703030124* 9703240109	POIA POIA POIA POIA CONTRACT
CHAPPELCA CHAPPELCA CHAPPELCA CHAPPELCA CHAPPELCA	9703180248 9703180322 9703190363 9703180364 9703270261	71-6250 71-6264 71-6653 71-6653 71-6662		COLUMNS I COLUMNS I COLUMNS I COLUMNS I	9709130284 9709140127 9709140135* 9703190355* 9703200387*	PROJ 50-245 P 50-313 P 50-461 P 50-72 W	CRAFT, F.R. CRAFT, J.L. CRAFT, J.L. CRAFT, J.L. CRAIG, C.M.	9703140068 8008180415* 8504280244* 9703040199* 9703040142	40-8689 FOIA FOIA FOIA 50-269 P
CHAPPELL, C.R. CHAPPELL, C.R. CHAPPELL, C.R. CHAPPELL, C.R. CHATTERTON, M.S.	9703270232* 9703270290 9703270292 9703270295* 9505180454*	71-8632 71-8632 71-8148 71-9149 60-335	P	COLUMNS.S.J. COLUMNS.S.J. COLUMNS.T.E. COLOMB.M.J. COLOMB.M.J.	9703270156* 9703270254* 9464070312* 9703030374 9703030351	50-271 F 50-309 H 50-250 P 50-333 S 50-338 S	CRAIG.C.M. CRAIG.C.M. CRAIG.C.M. CRAIG.C.M. CRAIG.C.M.	9703070072 9703170174 9703210253 9703290108 9703250167	TOPMEP 50-259 P TOPMEP TOPMEP 50-317 P
CHEMAIC. CHEMAIC. CHEMEY.G. CHEMEY.G.	9703110056 9703120417 9703120421* 9703190360 9703200286	40-8060 40-8858 40-8858 PR NUMES		COLOMBIAL COLOMBIAL COLOMBIAL COLOMBIAL COLOMBIAL	9703040184 9703050018* 9703050039 9703140106 9703140166	60-333 R 60-333 R 60-333 R 60-333 Q 50-332 Q	CRAIR.C.M. CRAIR.C.M. CRAIRE.C.M. CRAIRE.C.M. CRAIRE.C.M.	9703280019 9703270482 9703040223 9703110004 9703120079	TOPPEP 50-317 P 60-266 O 60-250 R 50-256 S
CHERNOFF, H.K. CHERRY, J. CHERRY, J. CHERRAMALIAL	8703030487 8703080139 8703080125* 9703140155* 9415040303*	50-251 50-261 50-413 TOPRSP 50-335	P Q	COLOMB,MJ, COLOMB,MJ, COLOMB,MJ, COLOMB,MJ, COMPORT,G,C,	9703150092 9703190123 9703210104 9703050192 9703100175	50-333 P 50-333 P 50-335 S 50-335 P PROJ	CRANEC.M. CRANFORD.G.F. CRANFORD.G.F. CRANFORD.G.F. CRANFORD.G.F.	6702170108 6703050281 9703060382 • 6703060384 6703060422	50-296 Q 40-3458 ORQ ORG ORG
CHOE,W.G. CHOTOO,S. CHOTOO,S.D. CHRISTENSENIN, CHRISTENSENIN,	9703120448* 9703210130 9703100164 9703110122 9703(10151	60-445 70-1257 70-96 50-261 50-327	P 00	CONDREY,D. CONGELLA,N. CONCELLA,N. CONGELLA,N.	9703170051 9703130988 9703240182 9703240185 9703050024	70-1252 ORIG 50-272 R 50-311 R 50-451 S	CRANFORD,B.F., CREED,J.R. CREED,J.R. CREED,J.R., CROTEAU,R.P.	9703170254 9703170210 9703190337 9703970963 9703050512	ORG 60-306 F 60-461 F 50-464 F 50-250 P
CHRISTIANDA CHRISTIANDA CHRISTOPHERA CLARKA CLARKK	8703260311 8703260634 9703170223 9703170076* 9703130186*	50-291 50-290 50-413 60-387 FOLA	8 8 9	CONNELL,W. CONNELL,W. CONNELL,W. CONNELL,W.	9703060162 9703110007 9703110064 9703150190 9703200207	50-461 S 50-461 C 50-461 S 50-461 S 60-461 P	CROTEAURP. CRUSE,C.H. CRUSE,C.H. CRUSE,C.H. CRUSE,C.H.	9705280,298 9703040079 9703080,271 9703100097 9703110130	50-250 F 50-317 P 50-317 P 50-318 P 50-317 P
CLANKR.J. CLANKR.J. CLANTONIGH. CLANTONIGH. CLAYTONIGJ.	9703110285 9703120003 9703100286* 9703100270* 9703030535*	50-245 OHQ FOIA FOIA FOIA	g	CONNELL,W. CONNERJA. CONFANJ. CONFANJ.	9703250077 9703150165 9703250272 9703210076* 9703210066*	60-461 8 70-27 70-27 FOIA FOIA	CRUSE.C.H. CRUSE.C.H. CRUSE.C.H. CRUSE.C.H. CRUSE.C.H.	9708120388 9708190111 9708210048 9703250192 9703280395	50-817 F 50-817 P 50-917 P 50-917 J 50-917 P
CLAYTONG J. CLAYTONG J. CLAYTONG J. CLAYTONG J. CLAYTONG J.	9703040176* 9703040181* 9703040183* 9703050096* 9703110009	FOIA FOIA FOIA 60-286	F	CONFIANT CONFIANT CONFIANT CONFIANT CONFIANT	9703210093* 9703210097* 9703210100* 9703210100* 9703210112*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	CULLINGS, M.M. CUMMING HAM, L.J. CUMMING HAM, L.J. CUMMING HAM, L.J. CUMMING HAM, L.J.	9703090274* 9307190165* 9309090092* 9810040329* 9703280178	FOUA 90-335 P 50-335 P 90-336 P 50-413 F
CLAYTON, Q. CLAYTON, Q. CLEARY, T.	9703190207* 9703260234* 9703200086	50-285 50-295 50-213	F \$	CONFIANT. CONFIANT. CONFIANT.	9703210118* 9703210128* 9703210128*	FOIA FOIA FOIA	CUNNINGNAMAL CURETALD CURETALD.	9609200164° 9703040392 9703060036	60-355 V TOPPLEP CAE

ROHTLEN	ACCESSION HUMBER	CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	OUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION WUMBER	SUBJECT
CURETALD. CURETONJIA. CURRAND. CURRAND. CURRAND.	9703190071 9703290169 9703060084 9703060084 6703100026*	170PR6P 71-770 40-8027 40-8027 FOIA	DICUS.G.J. DICUS.G.J. DICUS.G.J. OVERCKO.D.R. OVETZ.R.L.	6709260329* 6709270076* 6709280853* 9709100272 9703270101	COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION NURSIA 50-336 8	echpim. Eckberg.s. Edgarjib. Edgarjib. Edgarjib.	9703260162 9703050016 9703050011 9703050488 9703070023	CONTRACT WASTE MIST 70-1257 70-1257 70-1257
CURRAND. CURRAND. CURRAND. CHALINA.G.C. CYGAN,J.	9703140066 9703140066 9703140066 9703250094 9703200125	50-443 P 40-8965 40-8966 TOPREP 50-295 R	OMMARRY,T. OMMARRY,T. OMMARRY,T. DIPALO,A.I. OMMAS,K.R.	9703190125 9703190187 9703190145 8906110256 9703040026*	50-369 R 50-413 R 50-866 R ORG FOM	EDGAR, LB. EDGAR, LB. EDGAR, LB. EDGAR, LB. EDGAR, LB.	9703200109 9709200368 9703240233 9703260044 9703260167	NUMEG 70-1257 70-1257 70-1257 70-1257
DACIMOJF. DACIMOJF. DACIMOJF. DACIMOJF.	9703050460 9703050460 9703050401 9703050274 9703100267	80-373 R 80-373 S 80-373 R 50-373 S 50-373 S	DENKS,W.J. DOCTOR,B.R. DODD,B. DODD,B. DOGAFLENALT.	9703040100* 9703100220 9703180162 9703180197 9703040192	FOIA 50-260 Q 50-243 P 50-243 Q 50-317 Q	EDISON, G.E. EDISON, J.L. EDISON ARCS, M.L. EDISEN HUT, D.G.	9703070096 9703160113 9703160110 9703216200 9009040052	50-250 P MURIEG 50-255 R 70-27 50-\$11 X
DACHMO,F. DACHMO,F. DACHMO,R. DAKOTAS,FLS. DALE,J.	8703100271 8703260146 8703260156 8703060014 9703150047	50-379 A 50-379 8 50-379 8 STATE PRO 0 50-206 F	OCEMPLEINLT. DOERFLEINLT. DOEROLLE. DOLANG.	9703060272 9703070133 9703100108 9703050310 9703180222	50-220 Q 50-317 Q 50-220 Q 40-3453 50-356 F	eklundica Blisala Blisadw. Blisadw. Eklisal	8703060296 9703190062* 9703250236 9703060267 9703070141	40-6661 50-448 F 60-299 S 40-6027 KPORTLIC
DANDOIS.D.B. DANIELR. DANIELS.R.G. DANIELS.R.G. DANIELS.R.G.	9703270006 9703150234* 9703030140* 9703030177* 9703030261*	70-1100 50-296 Q FOIA FOIA FOIA	DOLCEJK. DONAHUEJJ.W. DONAHUEJJ.W. DONAHUEJJ.W. DONAHUEJJ.W.	9703080371° 9703070191 9703140100 9703240125 9703240197	NUREG 50-420 & 50-400 & 50-400 &	ELLIS, S.J. Ellis, S.L. Enrochs, K.W. Enrochs, K.W. English, C.	9703060173 9703260145* 9703200166 9703250211 9703040241	50-387 8 50-445 P 50-213 A 50-423 A 60-296 5
DANIELS,R.G. Daniels,R.G. Dao,T.Y. Danke,1	9703090319* 9703040072* 9703190057 9703299188 9703140035	FOIA FOIA 50-302 R 50-295 P 40-3465	DONNELLAL DONNEWAR DONONEWAR DONONEWAR DONONEWAR	9703190043 9703030063 9703030063 9703050041 9703070181	PT21 60-155 P 60-416 P 50-416 P	ENGLISH,S.L. SPESIAN,W.J. ERESIAN,W.J. ERLACH,F.U. ERLACH,F.U.	9703120016* 9703030323 9703250164 9703170140	PROJ 50-156 V 50-126 V 50-410 S 50-335 S
DARKE, I.F. DARKE, I.F. DAVESPORT, I.W. DAVIS, E.M. DAVIS, J.	9703140052 9703180051 9703200340 9703110078 9703030245*	40-8453 40-8463 50-256 R 71-18 FCIA	DONOHEW.JM. DONOHEW.JM. DONOVANK.P. DONOVANK.P. DONOVANK.P.	9703140175 9703170178 9703050388 9703110158 9703280253	TOPREP 60-313 P TOPREP TOPREP TOPREP	ESELGROTH,P.W. ESELGROTH,P.W. ESELGROTH,P.W. ESELGROTH,P.W. ESPOSITO,V.1	9703050073 9703060148 9703170062 9703280321 9703030050*	50-334 P 50-334 Q 60-256 P 50-216 Q TOPREF
DAVISUR DAVISUR DAVISURE DAVIGE DAVIGE	8703170151* 8703100047* 8703170247 8903170425* 8703030449*	70-1201 FOIA NURIES FOIA FOIA	DOOLEYLM. DOMMANDH. DOMMANDH. DOMMANDH.	8703069432* 8703130371 8703170129 8703170131 8703180076	50-213 V 50-309 H 50-309 P 50-309 Q 50-309 P	6886,T.H. 6886,T.H. 6880,T.H. 6890,T.H. 6817ADA,H.	9503220287* 9609110078* 9703060303 9703260207 9703120207*	50-335 P 50-335 F 50-2 F 50-181 F 10PREP
DAY, G.E. DAY, G.E. DAY, G.E. DE AGAZIO, A.W., DE AGAZIO, A.W.,	8703040528" 8703040400" 8703050175" 8703030582 8703070107	FOIA FOIA FOIA 50-443 P 50-443 P	DOMMAND.H. DOUGHER.J.D. DOUGHER.V. DOYLER.V. DOYLER.Y.	6703270069 9703240237 9703270256* 8703060147 8703240042*	50-309 P 60-219 R 50-309 H 50-2 V TOPREP	ETHRIOGEJIL EVANSOF. EVERETTRJ. EVERCS. EVERCS.	9703120016* 9703210042* 9602130334* 9703180200 9703280333	PROJ 50-386 O FOIA 70-1102
DE AGAZIO,A.W. DE AGAZIO,A.W. DEAN,R.J. DEAN,R.J. DEAN,W.M.	9703130374 9703170181 9703030591 9703210309 9703250093	50-443 Q 50-443 P 50-410 S 50-410 S REVIEW GR P	DOYLEST, DOYLEST, ORAWBRIDGES,L OROMERICKAW, DROMERICKAW,	9703240048* 9703240061* 9703240239 9703100139 9703140110	TOPREP TOPREP 50-443 P 50-317 P 50-317 P	EWERLE. EWINGEC. EZEKOYELI. FARCHILOLIS. FARTILEMI.	9703190374 9703290036 9703170048* 9607170479* 9703170182	71-**** \$0-362 P TOPREP FOM \$0-218 W
DECKEA,T.A. CEES,D.L. CEFFER,P.A. CEKRAFFT,J.A. CELAWRENCE,J.	9703110118 9703100192* 7904210453* 9703050336 9703040060*	27-47 50-462 F FOIA STATE PRO G 50-213 Q	DROMERICKA, W. DROMERICKA, W. DROMERICKA, W. DROMERICKA, W. DROMERICKA, W.	6703:70162 6703:200273 6703:200297* 6703:200300 6703:200304	50-316 P 50-316 P 50-316 P 50-317 P NUMES	FARTILEIME FARAZY. FARAZY.H. FARAZY.H. FARRARI,LP.	9703290329 9703260216 9703200276 9703240216 9703210284	50-218 W 70-7001 70-7002 70-7001 50-62 R
SELEO,F.R. SELEO,F.R. SELEO,F.R. DELEO,F.R. SELUGATTI,M.	8703640018* 9703640134* 9703650228* 9703050233*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA 72-1014	DROUBLALT. DUFFY,J.J. DUFFY,J.J. DUFFY,J.J. GUGSTAD,D.	9703800335* 9406210115* 9703050129 9703120051 970813027S	50-440 P 50-158 P 50-271 H 50-271 P 50-282 R	FAMPERID. FECTEAUM. FEKSEEL. FEKSEEL. FEKSEMAKIM,T.	9703240179 9703180400* 9504040254* 9607090104* 9703170092	50-275 A 50-327 P 50-386 P 50-293 Q 50-218 Q
DELLIGATTIMIS. DELLIGATTIMIS. DELLIGATTIMIS. DELLIGATTIMIS. DEMBREK.W.E. DEMBREK.S.	9703030520 9703270094 9703270299 9703120041 8703130162	71-9261 71-9261 71-9261 50-461 P 50-245 P	DUMAS,D. DUMAS,D. DUMAS,D. DUMCANS,D. DUMCANS,S.M.	9703050297* 9703050294* 9703050306* 9703050346* 9703140068	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA 40-6027	FEIGENBAUM, T. FEIGENBAUM, T.C. FEIGENBAUM, T.C. FEIGENBAUM, T.C. FEIGENBAUM, T.C.	9703210095 9703030489 9703030513 9703040027 9703040030	80-443 8 80-443 P 80-443 P 50-443 9 50-443 R
DIMBER, S. DEMBER, B. CEMBER, B. CEMBER, B. CEMBER, B.	8703180166* 8703190212 9703190213* 9703190296 9703190278*	50-245 P 50-213 W 50-213 W 60-213 W 60-213 W	DUNCAN,SAL DUNCAN,SM. OUNCAN,SM. OUNCAN,SM. OUNCAN,SM.	9703140066 9703200004 9703200004 9703120121 9703120134	40-8027 40-8027 40-8027 50-245 P 50-245 P	PEIGENBAUM,T.C. FEIGENBAUM,T.C. FEIGENBAUM,T.C. FEIGENBAUM,T.C. FEIGENBAUM,T.C.	9703040051 9703050006 9703140129 9703170079 9703180017	50-213 Q 50-443 F 50-443 H 50-443 S 50-443 R
CEMING DEMING DEMO,LL. DEMINOT,M.B. DEBAUK.	9703100003 9703250119 9703030074 9703210143 9305270864*	XPORTUC XPORTUC 72-1 50-315 5 50-335 P	OWYER S. OYER J.E. OYER J.E. OYER J.E.	8703280294* 8703030087 9703040075 9703080096 9703080108	50-296 H 50-296 Q 50-296 Q 60-861 Q 50-456 Q	FEIGENGAUM, T.C. FEIGENGAUM, T.C. FEIGENBAUM, T.C. FEIGENBAUM, T.C. FEICON, J.M.	9703250124 9703250124 9703250167 9703250223 9703100052*	50-213 W 50-213 F 50-213 Q 50-443 J FOM
ORWEASE,J.C. OIAZ,M.J. OIAZ,M.J. OIAZ,M.J. OIAZ,M.J.	9703240205 9703140462* 9703180251* 9703260992* 9703270070*	50-313 P COMMESSION COMMESSION COMMESSION COMMESSION	DYERLIE. DYERLIE. EAXINI.W.J. EASTERLY,C.E.	9703060184 9703130158 9703130068 9703260248 9703100268	50-482 Q 50-483 H 50-245 F CONTRACT 40-672	FELTON, J.M. FENECK, R.A. FERGUSON, T. FERRILLD, FICI, J.A.	9703110252* 9703180228* 9703050128* 9703260388	FOIA 50-285 P CONTRACT WASTE MGT 71-9239
OMZ,N.J. OMZ,N.J. DIBBLEEJA. DICK,G.F. DICK,G.F.	9703280257* 9703280376* 9703190315 9703170200 9703210190	COMMISSION ORG STATE PRO G 50-464 P 50-466 Q	EASTONLE P. EATONLA B. EATONLA B. EBARTER, S.D. EGNETER, S.D.	9703200832 9703120406 9703260221 9703100089* 9703130211*	ORG 50-218 P 50-218 P 50-336 P 50-336 P	FICLUA FIELD,R.W. FIELD,R.W. FIELD,R.W. FIELD,R.W.	9703280292 9802120906* 9803130066* 8806060433*	70-1161 FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
DICK.G.F. DICUS.G.1 DICUS.G.1	9703240127 9703140162* 9703180245*	50-454 P COMMISSION COMMISSION	EBNETER, S.D. EBNETER, S.D. EBNETER, S.D.	9705140022* 9703140043* 9703140049*	50-935 Q 50-935 Q 50-935 P	FIELD,R.W. RELD,R.W. RELD,R.W.	8701140275* 8707290333* 8802040385*	FOIA FOIA FOIA

AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION MANDER	SUBJECT	AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT
FIBLUPLW. FIBLOS, J.A. FIBLOS, J.A. FIBLOS, M.B. FIBLOS, M.B.	8905170428* 9705180178 9705280252 9703040068 9703040127	FOIA CONTRACT CONTRACT 50-381 F 50-362 P	GALANEKM GALLAGHAR,R.G. GALLORIM GALLORIM GALLORIM	9703080291* 9703276142* 9611160046* 9703030456 9703060413	NUFIEG WASTE NIGT 50-245 P QA999 QA999	GRILESPIE, R. GIPSONLO.P. GIPSONLO.R. GIPSONLO.R. GIPSONLO.R.	9703125046 9703040252 9703050166 9703160229 9703190038	50-316 \$ 50-341 R 50-341 Q 50-341 Q 50-341 S
FIBLOS,M.B. FIBLOS,M.B. FIBLOS,M.B. FIBLOS,M.B. FIBLOS,M.B.	9703190021 9703190021 9703130025 9703130028* 9703190252	60-362 P 50-361 P 50-362 P 50-362 P 50-362 P	GALORM GALORM GALORM GALORM GALORM	9703070073 9703140173 9703140176 9703250101 9703250231	QA696 QA696 QA699 QA699 60-365 Q	GIPSON,O.F. GIPSON,D.F. GIVENS,J.D. GLADE,M.J. GLENN,J.	8703240144 8703240152 9703190185 9703050280 9703050280	50-341 8 50-341 P STATE PRO G FONA NUREG
FREDOMAS. FRIDLANGS.J. FRIDCK,W.G. FRINGER,W.L.	9700190259* 9209050017* 9209110205* 9709130294 9107160188*	50.382 P TOPREP TOPREP 50-267 H FOIA	GALLORIA GALLOWAYO GALLUCZIRL GAMBERONI,M GAMBIRI,SIK	6703260267 6703030243 6703040269 6503150165* 6703100237	50-336 Q CONTRACT MISC 50-260 P 50-286 R	GLENN,I. GLENN,I. GOBE,J.A. GODDARD,C.S. GODWN,A.V.	9703050313* 9703060365* 9703060194 9703070165 9703130300	NUREG NUREG 50-266 Q 80-293 R STATE PRO G
FBMER,W.L. FBMER,W.L. FBMER,W.L. FBMER,W.L. FBMER,W.L.	9703030442° 9703030830° 9703040050° 9703130436°	FOIA FOIA FOIA XPORTUIC XPORTUIC	GAARHERSK GAARHERSK GAARHERSK GAARHERSK GAARHERSK GAARHERSK	9703110009 9703110140 9703190098 9703290174 9703290219	50-286 F 50-286 Q 50-285 9 50-285 J 50-285 F	GOEGEL, D.M. GOEGEL, D.M. GOLDEN, B. GOLDETEN, B.L. GOLDETEN, B.L.	9703040268 9703040321 9703200164* 9703030466* 9703040015*	50-245 P 50-246 P PR FOIA FOIA
HITANTERL HITANTERL HITZGERALOJA HITZPATRICKE HITZPATRICKE	9703970064* 9703070068* 9703100186* 9703040005 9703070263	52-3 52-8 FOM 50-315 P 60-316 R	Gangliff R.A. Ganthier S.J. Gao, Y. Garchow, D.F. Garchow, D.F.	9703040999 9703060384* 9703160092 9703040020 9703110128	60-406 A TOPREP 50-333 R 50-272 R 60-272 8	GOMEZ,A. GONCAROVS,Q. GOODWIN,W.L. GORE,B.F. GRAESSER,G.L.	9802120344* 9703130334 9703280133 9703100220 9703250126	FOIA 50-213 8 70-1151 50-280 Q 50-464 P
PITZPATRICK,E. PITZPATRICK,E. PITZPATRICK,E. PITZPATRICK,E. PITZPATRICK,E.	9703100078 9703170230 9703180199 9703240091 9703250168	50-316 R 50-315 P 50-316 Q 60-316 J 60-316 P	GARCHOW,D.F. GARCHOW,D.F. GARCHOW,D.F. GARCHOW,D.F. GARCHOW,D.F.	9703160196 9703160206 9703240198 9703240162 9703240186	60-272 8 60-272 S 60-311 8 60-272 R 60-311 R	GRAESSER,K.L. GRAHAM,P.D. GRAHAM,P.D. GRAHAM,P.D. GRAHAM,P.D.	9703070020 9703060215* 9703100113 9703260107 9703260104	50-296 G 50-296 Q 50-296 Q 50-296 Q
RTZPATRIĆKJE. PTZPATRIĆKJE. PLACKJE.D. RLACKJE.D.	9703290247 9703290247 9703100170 9703100160 9703210200	60-315 F 50-315 F 70-27 70-27 70-27	GARCHOWD.F. GARCHOWD.F. GARCIA A. GARDE.B.P. GARDNER,D.	9703280229 9703280239 9703170061 9703030497* 9703180014	60-272 S 50-272 R WASTE MGT FOIA 60-261 R	GRAHAMP.D. GRANT,Q.E. GRANT,Q.E. GRANT,Q.E. GRANT,Q.E.	9703240138 9703030039 9703030059 9703030063 9703030084	50-298 J 50-306 Q 50-282 Q 50-341 Q 50-296 Q
FLANDERS.S.C. FLANDERS.S.C. FLANDERS.S.C. FLANDERS.S.C. FLEGELJA.	9703050322 9703270111 9703290344 9703140065 9703120374	80-317 P 60-317 P 50-317 P 50-482 9 40-3452	GARNER,D.C. GARNER,D.C. GARRETT,P. GARROWL GASKON,C.	9703170260* 9703160015* 9703160134 9703240206* 9703210106*	62-3 62-3 60-237 3 60-237 P 40-6563	GRANT,Q.E. GRANT,Q.E. GRANT,Q.E. GRANT,G.E. GRANT,G.E.	9703090094 9703090116* 9703030145 9703030160 9703050044	50-263 Q 50-263 Q 50-365 Q 50-341 Q 60-366 Q
FLITTONMAL FLORALIW. FORMERIA FORMERIRL FORMERIRL	9703180113 9703080065* 9703180002* 9703290267* 9703290772*	NUREG FCIA 70-825 70-925 PR	Gasking. Gasking. Gasking. Gasking. Gasking.	9703210111* 9703210116* 9703210121* 9703210126* 9703210127*	40-6562 40-6563 40-6563 40-6563 40-6568	GRANT, G.E. GRANT, Q.E. GRANT, Q.E. GRANT, Q.E. GRANT, Q.E.	9703110168 9703110188 9703130044 9703130086 9703130084	50-262 Q 50-946 Q 60-456 Q 60-266 Q 50-001 Q
FORMER, R.L. FORTAINE, LL. FORD, W.H. FORESTER, J.	9703200077* 9703070061 9703050343 9703140124 9703070164*	PR 60-265 F WASTE WST 40-8966 80-382 P	Gasking Gasking Gasking Gasking Gasking	9709210180* 9709210186* 9703210196* 9709210139* 9709210142*	40-8582 40-8582 40-8582 40-8582	GRANT, G.E. GRANT, G.E. GRANT, G.E. GRANT, G.E. GRANT, G.E.	9703130311 9702170014 9703170017 9703170032 9703200111	50-331 Q 50-331 Q 50-337 Q 60-254 Q 50-282 Q
FORGETTE, T.E. FORTUNASIL FOSTER, W.W. FRANKIRIK FRANKIRIK	9703250224 9703290138 9703040117 9703100044* 9703100063*	60-317 F WASTE MGT 80-280 S FOIA FOIA	Gaskinic. Gaskinic. Gaskinic. Gaskinic. Gaudet.t.	9709210145* 9709210149* 9709210151* 9709210152* 9709290222	40-8583 40-8583 40-8583 50-342 6	GRANT, G.E. GRANT, G.E. GRAYEB, A.S. GRAY, C.D. GRAY, J.R.	9703200307 9703260023 9703060251* 9703060065 96061 50050*	60-296 Q 50-440 Q 50-261 R PR 50-250 G
FRAMANIK. FRAMANIK. FRAMANIK FRAMANIK FRAMANIKA	9702100070* 9702100077* 9703100105* 9703100123* 9703170238	POIA POIA POIA POIA MURIFIG	GAUDET,T.J. GAUDET,T.J. GAUDET,T.J. GAUDET,T.J. GAUDET,T.J.	9703050226 9703050178 9703050178 9703050240 9703100168	60-382 P 60-382 S 60-382 S 50-382 R 60-382 F	GRAYJIR. GRAYJIR. GRAYJIR. GREEVESJIT. GREEVESJIT.	97031400196* 97031400811* 9703140086* 9703050212 9703110235	80-267 Q 80-267 Q 80-338 P WASTE MGT WASTE MGT
FRANZ.), F. FRANZ.), F. FRANZ.), F. FRANZ.), F. FRANZ., IF.	9703040198 9703040237 9703070197 9703130037 9703180040	50-831 Q 50-831 P 50-831 Q 50-831 P 50-831 P	GAUDET,T.J. GAUDET,T.J. GAUDET,T.J. GAUDET,T.J.	9703100263 9703120070 9703140013 9703140039 9703190066	50-392 6 50-392 0 50-392 P 50-392 0 40-392 P	GREEVES.JT. GREEVES.JT. GREEVES.JT. GREEVES.JT.	9703120492 9703130075 9703130168 9703140084 9703170120	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT
FRANZJE. FRANZJE. FRAZEĒTO. FRAZEĀCE. FREDICKSONP.E.	9703250402 9703250429 9703200148 8703260275 9773139220	50-291 P 50-291 V STATE PRO G 40-6905 50-250 Q	GALIDET,T.1. GALIDET,T.1. GALIDET,T.1. GEER,T.1.	9709190092 9709190102 9703190103 9703200048 8701140905*	50-382 P 50-382 R 50-382 P 50-382 P FOIA	GREEVESUT. GREEVESUT. GREEVESUT. GREEVESUT. GREEGGRY,F.M.	9703200272* 9703200284* 9703270136 9703270186 9703130206*	70-7001 70-7002 WASTE MGT WASTE MGT PROD
FREDRICKSON,P. FREDRICKSON,P. FREDRICKSON,P. FREDRICKS. FREDRICKS.	9703270090 9703280069 9703190102 9703080483 9703280313	\$0.250 Q \$0.360 Q \$0.362 R \$0.123 F 40.6964	GERGEPL, I.E. GERGER, J.E. GEORGE, M. GEORGE, M. GEORGE, M.	9403070296* 9501150151* 9703190220 9703190283* 9703190292*	60-836 P 50-836 P XPORTUC XPORTUC XPORTUC	GRUFFIN, K.E. GRUFFIN, M.E. GRUFFIN, M.E. GRUFFIN, M.E. GRUMES, G.L.	67030-40096* 67030-40120* 97030-40226* 97030-40230* 9703070126	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA REVIEW GR P
FRESCO, A. FRISCO, L.S. FRIOGRAMMA, W.E. FRIOGRAMMA, W.E. FRIOGRAMMA, W.E.	9807120167* 9703060483 9703030408* 9703040017* 9703040318*	50-389 P 40-8886 FOIA FOIA FOIA	GERRAPD.M.S. GESON.G.T. GESON.G.T. GESON.G.T. GESON.G.T.	9703130128* 9703050134 9703120036 9703120036 9703180047	40-8989 50-361 9 50-206 R 50-206 S 50-206 F	GRANGLEY,O.H. GROBEJA GROBEJA, GROBEJA,	9703060256* 9703060259* 9703030313* 9703200306* 9703120336*	40-3483 40-3483 FOM FOM 50-817 F
FROM MENSIVE FROM A SENSIVE FROM SERVE FULL TON J. II.	9709040395* 9709040342* 9709060432* 9709048080* 9709180028	FOIA FOIA 50-213 V 50-213 O 60-528 R	GIBSONG.T. GRFORD.A.C. GITTER, J.G. GLBERT.A.O. GLOHRIST, J.R.	9709240178 97091501999 9709060528 9709140007 9708180178	50-361 PI FOIA CONTRACT TOPRIEP CONTRACT	GROPP, P.A. GROSSBECKM. GRUSZYNSKIB. GRUSZYNSKIB. GRUSZYNSKIB.	9703082082 9703140185* 9011010047* 9106200303* 9207010265*	50-382 S TOPREP FOIA FOIA FOIA
PUNCHESJIL GAGONAF. GAGONAF.	9703800029* 9703070064* 9703070063*	PA 52-9 52-8	GILES, H.B. GILLT. GILLEN, D.M.	9703190053 9703030168* 9703180231	50-841 R 90-255 G WASTE MGT	GUNNLP.R. GUNNLP.R. GUNNLP.R.	9510240216* 9703040365* 9703040367*	FOIA FOIA FOIA

AUTHOR	ACCESSION MARKET	SAME CT CATEGORY	r	AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	GATEGO		AUTHOR	ACCESSION MANAGEM	CATERORY
GUNDRUMAL GUNDRUMALL GUNDRUMALL GUTTMANN,J. GNYYDA,T.P.	9708260176 9709060020 9709140105 9703200257 9703060192	50-266 50-266 ORG	900	HAUBER A.D. HAUBER A.D. HAUBER A.D. HAUBER A.D. HAUBER A.D.	9703080245 9703100089 9703100091 9703100117 9703100122	XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC		HICKMAN, LB. HICKS, G.D. HICKS, G.D. HICKS, G.D. HICKS, G.D.	9703240209* 9703040172 9703040211 9703040219 9703040307	50-316 P 50-423 S 50-423 S 50-423 S 50-423 G
GWYNN,T.P. GWYNN,T.P. GWYNN,T.P. GWYNN,T.P. GWYNN,T.P.	9703080464* 9703280203 9703280206 9703280206 9703280252	50-528 50-397 50-382 50-483 50-483	<b>P</b> 000	HAUMSTURD. HAUMSTURD. HAUMSTURD. HAUMSTURD. HAUMSTURD.	9703100172 9703170022 9703170038 9703170086 9703170086	XPORTUC XPORTUC XPORTUC XPORTUC XPORTUC		HICKS,G.D. HICKS,G.D. HICKS,G.D. HICKS,G.D. HICKS,G.D.	9703040346 9703040346 9703040363 9703070190 9703070200	50-420 S 50-420 S 50-420 S 50-420 S 50-420 S
GWYNN,T.P. HABOER,A.W. HAGAN,JJ. HAGAN,JJ. HAGAN,JJ.	9703280276 9703250234 9703050196 9703130108 9703130370	60-416	GPRVP	HAUBERIRD. HAUBERIRD. HAUBERIRD. HAUBERIRD. HAUBERIRD.	9703190247 9703190249 9703190267 9703210021 9703210114	XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC		HICKS.G.D. 16CKS.G.D. HICKS.G.D. HICKS.G.D. HICKS.G.D.	9703100009 9703100010 9703100197 9703100190 9703140081	50-423 S 50-423 S 50-423 S 50-423 S 50-423 S
HAGAN, J.J. HAGENAN, R.C. HAGERS, J. HAGERS, J. HAGERS, J.	9703180044 9703040344* 8703080277 9703180122 9703190069	40- NUREG 60-267	R Y	HAUSER, R.D. HAUSER, R.D. HAUSER, R.D. HAUSEREY, C.J. HAUSEREY, C.J.	9703210243 9703240224 9703290120 9703030272 9703080096*	XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XRS 50-267	¥	HCK5.G.D. HCK5.G.D. HCK5.G.D. HCK6.G.D. HCK6.G.D.	9703140108 9703140107 9703250211 9703250228 9703280248	50-423 8 50-423 9 50-423 A 50-423 8 50-423 \$
HAGERGU HAISFIELDM HAISFIELDM HALACKE HALACKE	9703270298 9703210122 9703210240 9703070084* 9703070083*	50-287 PR PR 52-3 52-3	Y	HAUGHNEY C.J. HAWLEY J.T. HAWNE B. HAWNE B. HAWNO BURST, J.J.	9703260011 9702240127* 9703100274 9703120044 9703280421	TOPPEP 60-837 50-855 60-258 50-213	P R R	HICKE, G.D. HICKE, G.D. HICKE, G.D. HICKE, G.D. HILAND, P.L.	9703290249 9703280227 9703290264 9703290269 9703030070	50-429 8 50-429 8 50-423 8 60-423 9 50-227 P
HALADYNA,RA HALADYNA,RA HALEJI HALLDIM, HALLJIR	9703070008 9703070008 97030600117 9703050093* 9703125405	50-293 40-8027 40-7982	S S P	HEAD,&M. HEAD,&M. HEAD,&M. HEBDON,F.J.	9709040048 9709090365 9703120969 9703180257* 9808120267*	50-409 50-409 50-409 50-409 50-389	48888	HILANDP, L HILAND, P. HILAND, HILAND, HILAND,	9703030236 9703270310 9703130416 9703190069* 9703200060	50-237 P 40-6857 50-348 S 50-364 Q 50-348 B
HALLKW. HALLKW. HALLSTROM, G.A. HALVERSON E.D. HAMILTON M.H.	9504040254* 9507090104* 9703120350* 9703160190 9703130418	50-293 50-335	P O P 8	HEBOON'L'T HEBOON'L'T HEBOON'L'T HEBOON'L'T	9610340217* 9703130010 9703130047 9703180077 9703270174	50-326 50-296 50-336 50-259 60-250	94944	HIT A'Y HIT A'Y HIT A'Y HIT A'Y HIT B'C	9702250067 9703040110 9703040114 9703100080 9703110018	60-348 8 50-260 9 50-260 P 50-260 R 60-260 P
HAMMOND,D. HAMPTON,J.W. HAMPTON,J.W. HAMPTON,J.W. HAMPTON,J.W.	9703110197* 9703030243 9703040117 9703040191 9703040202	50-260 50-269 50-260	P 8 8 9	HEBERT,JR. HEBERT,JR. HEBERT,JR. HEBERT,JR.	9703040300 9703040300 9703040341 9703170231 9703250099	50-309 50-309 50-309 50-309	# # P P	HILW.I HILW.I HILW.I HILW.I HILW.I	9703190134 9703210345 9703210352 9703050069 9703200129	50-283 P 50-289 F 50-289 Q 50-281 Q 50-248 8
HAMPTON, J.W. HAMPTON, J.W. HAMPTON, J.W. HAMPTON, J.W. HAMPTON, J.W.	9703050056 9703050074 9703070060 9703070061 9703070069	50-260 50-260 60-260	Q Q P P 8	HERRAT, J.R. HERRAT, J.R. HERRE, C.W. HERL, C.W.	9703260077 9703260139 9703040188* 9703110267 9703160108	60-309 60-309 FONA 60-352 60-247	\$ 0 0	HRAIDWANEP, HRAIDWANEP, HRAIDWANEP, HRAIDWANEP, HRAIDWANEP,	9703200128 9703200121 9703200144 9703200144 9703200160	50-245 S 50-245 R 50-246 S 50-245 S 60-246 S
HAMPTON, L.W. HAMPTON, L.W. HAMPTON, L.W. HAMPTON, L.W. HAMPTON, L.W.	9703070082 9703070205 9703070207 9703190131 9703240180	50-267 50-269 50-269	3 Q Q P	HENLOW. HELLMAN, N. HENDERSON, T. A. HENDERSON, T. A. HENRICK, W. T.	9703290096 9703040168* 9703240066 9703180227 9703210260	50-289 FOIA 40-2384 50-440 60-277	Q S H	HRAIDA(AMP.P. HRAIDA(AMP.P. HRAIDA(AMP.P. HRAIDA(AMP.P.D. HRAIDA(AMP.P.D.	9703280228 9703280228 9703280228 9703030225 9703040124	50-245 S 50-245 S 50-245 V 50-245 V
HAMPTON,I.W. HAMPTON,I.W. HAMPTON,I.W. HANNAH.R. HANNING,M.	9703240296 9703240242 9703260686 9703190187* 9703050296	50-269 50-269	0 9 8 0	HEPLER, O.M. HERNAN, FLW, HERNANDEZ, C. HERNERA, M.	9503220292* 9703200234 9703240136 9709090422* 9709180238*	50-335 50-327 60-327 FONA 50-296	P P Q	HINNER AMP. P.D. HINNER AMP. P.D. HINNER AMP. P.D. HINNER AMP. P.D.	9703040377 9703040377 9703050903 9703060098 9703060138	50-245 \$ 50-245 \$ 50-245 A 50-245 \$ 50-245 \$
HANNON, J.M. MANNON, J.M. HANSEN, A.G. MANSON, A.L. HAQUE, M.W.	9703130377 9703200220 9703170126 9703170247 9703260147	50-256	P P	HERZM. HESBLER, M.D. HEYBEK, W.G. HICK, G.O. HICKEY, J.W.	9703080220* 9703030532 9703180024 9703040363 9703050297*	50-200 50-244 50-259 50-423 FOIA	H R R 8	HINNENKAMP,P.D. HINNENKAMP,P.D. HINNENKAMP,P.D. HINNENKAMP,P.D. HINNENKAMP,P.D.	9703080138 9703080171 9703080171 9703080206 9703080205	90-246 9 50-245 9 50-245 9 50-245 9 50-245 9
HARDGROVE,T.W. HARDGROVE,T.W. HARMON,J.H. HAROLD,J.F. HAROLD,J.F.	\$703040463 \$703040066 \$7030504651* \$703050496 \$703050496*	40-6822 40-6822 FOIA 50-247 50-247	P P	HICKEY, W. HICKEY, W. HICKEY, W. HICKEY, W. HICKEY, J. W.	9703060324* 9703120387 9703120416 9703120422 9703120424*	FCIA 40-7577 50-267 70-139 50-267	w	HINNENKAMP,P.D. HENNENKAMP,P.D. HENNENKAMP,P.D. HENNENKAMP,P.D. HENNENKAMP,P.D.	9703190080 9703190080 9703190086 9703190086 9703250110	90-245 S 90-245 S 90-245 S 90-246 S 90-245 S
HAROLD, J.F. HARRIS, T.E. HARRIS, T.E. HARRIS, T.E. HARRIS, T.E.	9703130369 9703110401* 9703120464 9703120470 9703130272	50-247 WASTE MGT 40-9027 40-9027 40-9027		HICKEY,LW, HICKEY,LW, HICKEY,LW, HICKEY,LW,	9703120454 9703130069 9703130107* 9703130140 9703130155	40-7604 70-887 70-887 WASTE MS WASTE MS	iT iT	HENNENKAMP, P.D. HENNENKAMP, P.D. HINNENKAMP, P.D. HINNENKAMP, P.D. HIJAGI, AND, W.M.	9703250127 9703250127 9703250127 9703180086 9703110113*	50-246 8 50-245 8 60-245 9 50-245 9 71-9145
HARRIS, T.E. HARRIS, T.E. HARRIS, T.E. HARRIS, T.E. HARRIS, T.E.	9703200002 9703270115 9703270122 9703270170 9703270207	40-4027 27-47 27-47 27-47 27-47		HICKEY,LW. HICKEY,LW. HICKEY,LW. HICKEY,J.W.	9708130162 9708130165* 9708130179 9708130276 9708130263	27-47 27-47 WASTE MG 40-7604 40-7604	п	HOAZEUND,WAL HOBEMA. HOCEVAR,W.J. HOCHREITER,LE HODGES,KA.	9703110110 9703120135 9703140018 9703180015*	71-9145 50-255 F 40 52-3 WASTE MGT
HARRISON,F. HART,G.H. HASSLER,D.V. HASSLER,D.V. HASSLER,D.V.	9703190184 9703110023* 9703240138 9703110126 9703180208	50-324 50-269 50-311 50-272 50-272	6 6 6 6 6	HICKEATA HICKEATA HICKEATA HICKEATA HICKEATA	9703130256 9703190221 9703190326 97031903267 9703260289	40-7804 WASTE MG WASTE MG 70-985	ıT	HODGES,M.W. HODGES,M.W. HOPFMANLCK, HOFFMANLCK,	9602140106* 9609090095* 9703200318 9703040216* 9703080283*	50-244 P 50-335 P 50-220 P 50-353 P 40-6903
HASTINGS,C.R. HASTINGS,C.R. HASTY,R.L. HAUBER,R.D. HAUBER,R.D.	6703110276 9703110269* 6703210857* 9702100020* \$703030171	TOPPIEP TOPPIEP 60-389 PR XPORTUC	F	HEXEMAN, HEX HEX HEX HEX HEX HEX HEX HEX HEX HEX	9703260312 9703050060 9703130022 9703050480 9703050492*	40-9015 50-302 50-315 50-315 50-315	\$ P P	HOFFMANST. HOFFMANST. HOFFMANST. HOFFMANST. HOFFMANST.	9703060365 8703130329 8703190257 9703240004 8703260214	PROJ PROJ REVIEW GR P REVIEW GR P REVIEW GR P
HAUBER,R.D. HAUBER,R.D. HAUBER,R.D.	9703030192 9703030263 9703050409	XPORTUC XPORTUC XPORTUC		HICKMANLE. HICKMANLE. HICKMANLE.	9703190225 9703190231* 9703240204	50-315 50-315 50-315	P P	HOSTAL HOGGEAL HOLAHAN,G.M.	9703040065 9703060125* 9705260363	CONTRACT 50-413 C REVIEW GRI P

АІЛНОЙ	ACCESSION NUMBER	BUBLIECT	AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY
HOLDAN, B. HOLDEN, J.J. HOLDEN, J.J. HOLDEN, J.J. HOLDEN, J.J.	9703180061 9703040256 9708060040 9708100027 9708210110	CONTRACT 80-302 S 60-302 S 60-302 S 50-302 S	HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G.	9703060105 9703110073 9703110063 9703110067 8703110067	Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt	HOWELLAT, HOWELLAT, HOWELLAT, HOWELLAT,	9703250067 9703250067 9703250177 9703250169 9703260226	50-275 Q 50-526 F 50-318 Q 50-318 Q 50-486 Q
HOLDEN, L.). HOLDEN, J.). HOLDEN, J.). HOLDENGE, T. HOLDIN, B.	9703210025 9703260137 9703250102 9703050253 9703100029*	50-302 8 50-302 5 50-302 7 50-365 3 60-367 G	HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G.	6703110101* 9703110231 9703110239* 9703120040 9703120046	WASTE NGT WASTE NGT WASTE NGT WASTE NGT WASTE NGT	HOWELLAT, HOWELLAT, HOWELLAL HOWELLAL HOYLEJIC.	9703260239 9703250329 9703170145 9703260209 8612170083	50-397 Q 50-352 Q STATE PRO G STATE PRO G 10CFR
HOLIAND. HOLLAND.W.E. HOLLAND.W.E. HOLLEY,W.L.	9703100034* 9703040274 9703110024 9703270151 5609090502*	50-413 G 50-327 Q 50-259 Q 50-395 Q FOIA	HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G.	9703120059 9703120114 9703120126 9703120137 9703120142	Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt	HOMETO HOMETO HOMETO HOMETO HOMETO	6703040006 6703060025 6703060066 6703060066 9703100037	10CFR 70-136 60-265 G 70-3070 FOIA
HOLLOWAY,C.J. HOLLOWAY,C.J. HOLLOWAY,C.J. HOLLOWAY,C.J.	9703280193 9703190089 9703190200* 9703200019 9703200105*	PROJ 50-327 F STATE PRO G PR PR	HORTON, D.G. HORTON, D.G. HORTON, D.G. HORTON, D.G. HORTON, D.G.	9703120160 9703120163* 9703120169 9703120177 9703120179	Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt	HOMETC HOMETC HOMETC HOMETC	9703100101 9703130083 9703130123 9703140048 9703140062	100FF 100FF 100FF 40-6027 40-6069
HOLLOWAY G.J. HOLLOWAY G.J. HOLLOWAY G.J. HOLLOWAY G.J.	9703200116* 9703200151* 9703200153* 9703200157* 9703120129	PR PR PR PR 50483 PI	HORTON,D.G. HORTON,D.G. HORTON,D.G. HORTON,D.G. HORTON,D.G.	9703120182 9703170218 9703170218 9703180028 9703180045	WASTE MIGT WASTE MIGT WASTE MIGT WASTE MIGT WASTE MIGT	HOYLEJO HOYLEJO HOYLEJO HOYLEJO HOYLEJO	9703140068 9703140063 9703140084 9703140158 9703180013	50-219 G 50-346 G 50-461 G COMMISSION 70-3070
HOTOMICHTT HOTOMICHTT HOTOMICHTT HOTOMICHTT	9709200141* 9709090641 9709090055 9709090062 9709090068*	40-8969 40-8902 WASTE MGT 40-8681	HORTON, D.G. HORTON, D.G. HORTON, D.G. HORTON, D.G. HORTON, D.G.	9703180054* 9703180414 8703180184 9703180174 9703180025*	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	HOATETIC HOATETIC HOATETIC HOATETIC	9703180079 9703180090 9703180096 9703180101 9703180180	100FB 100FB 100FB 100FB 100FB
HOLONICHUL HOLONICHUL HOLONICHUL HOLONICHUL HOLONICHUL	9709090103 9709090122* 9709090141 9709090147 9709090158	40-6681 40-6681 WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G.	9703200033 9703200037 9703200039 9703200047 9703200050*	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	HOATETC HOATETC HOATETC HOATETC	9703160206 9703260136 9703260296 9703260299 9703260300	COMMISSION NUREG 10CPR 10CPR 10CPR
HOTOMOHYT HOTOMOH HOTOMO	9703040250 9703040262 9703040263 9703060457 9703120379	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT STATE PMO G 40-6064 40-6002	HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G. HORTOND.G.	9703200061 9703200062 9703210094 9703210107* 9703210232	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	HOMETO HOMETO HOMETO HOMETO	9708260301 9708260306 9708260307 9708260330 9708270278	10CPR 10CPR COMMISSION COMMISSION 10CPR
HOTOMON'TY HOTOMON'TY HOTOMON'TY HOTOMON'TY HOTOMON'TY	9703190496 9703190063 9703190076* 9703190096 9703140021	WASTE MOT #0-3459 #0-3459 #0-8969 WASTE MGT	HORTONID.G. HORTONID.G. HORTONID.G. HORTONID.G. HORTONID.G.	6703210288 6703250060 6703250063 6703260306 6703260306*	Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt	HOYLEJIC. HUBERJIT. HUFFMANING. HUFFMANING. HUFFMANING.	9703260237 9703123396* 9703030037 9703050514 9703060166	COMMISSION 50-917 F 59-9 52-9 59-9
HOTOMOCHTY HOTOMOCHTY HOTOMOCHTY HOTOMOCHTY HOTOMOCHTY	9703140113 9703140137 9703140139 9703140145 9703160177	40-8968 40-9681 40-9681 40-3459 40-8964	HORTON,O.G. HORTON,O.G. HOGMERJ,B. HOGMERJ,B. HOGMERJ,B.	9703280300 9703280339* 9703040352 9703100102 9703110039	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT 50-237 O 50-454 P 50-237 P	mutman,w.g. Huftman,w.g. Huftman,w.g. Huftman,w.g. Huftman,w.g.	9703050956 9703070100 9703170101 9703170201 9703240157	52-9 52-9 52-9 52-9 52-9
HOLONICHUL HOLONICHUL HOLONICHUL HOLONICHUL HOLONICHUL	9703180179* 9708180192 9703180246 9703190296 9703190296*	40-8954 40-8102 WASTE MGT 40-8681 40-8681	HOSMERJE. HOSMERJE. HOSMERJE. HOSMERJE. HOSMERJE.	9703190132 9703210117 9703250054 9703250134 9703270309	50-454 P 50-237 P 50-454 P 60-454 P 50-454 P	HUGHES, B. HUGHES, F.J. HUGHEY, W.K. HUGHEY, W.K.	9703140048* 9703210324 9703210329 9703110186 9703120150	60-250 G 60-272 F 60-364 F 60-313 Q 60-416 V
HOLONICH, LLI HOLONICH, LLI HOLONICH, J.J. HOLSOPPLE, K.L. HOLZER, T.V.	9703940228 9703280388 9703280386 9703030484 9703050283*	40-8452 40-8452 40-8656 40-6940 40-8903	HOSMER,J.B. HOWEY,R.J. HOWEY,R.J. HOWEY,R.J. HOWEY,R.J.	9703250061 9709040209 9703040208 9703070112 9703130417	60-454 P 50-250 P 50-250 R 60-250 V 60-250 P	HUGHEY,W.K. HUGHEY,W.K. HUMHEY,W.K. HUMHER,J.L. HUNGER,G.A.	9703120435 9703130069 9703130319 9703100064 9703040130	50-416 P 50-416 F 50-313 Q CONTRACT WE
HOM, B.R. HOOD, D. HOOD, D. HOOD, D.S. HOOD, D.S.	9703140032 9703060307 9703060312 9703100145 9703130293	40-8027 50-220 P 50-220 Q 50-220 P 50-220 P	HOWEY,R.J. HOWEY,R.J. HOWEY,R.J. HOWEY,R.J. HOWE,P.C.	9703190055 9703190167 9703190391 9703210067 9703200263*	50-250 O 50-250 R 50-250 P 50-250 H FOIA	Hunger.g.a. Hunger.g.a. Hunger.g.a. Hunger.g.a. Hunger.g.a.	9703040203 9703040239 9703040249 9703040250 9703040360	50-353 P 50-277 P 50-277 R 50-277 P 50-352 P
HOOD.O.S. HOOPER.G.L. HOPF.J.E. HOPKINS.J.B. HOPKINS.J.B.	6703270212 6703160012 6703130106* 6703030361 9703070067	50-220 Q 50-424 R 72-1023 50-440 P 80-440 P	HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT.	9703030024 8703040044 8703050218 9703050415	50-362 P 50-416 Q 50-463 Q 50-362 Q 80-626 Q	HUNGER,G.A. HUNGER,G.A. HUNGER,G.A. HUNGER,G.A. HUNGER,G.A.	9703050046 9703110025 9703110076 9703170233 9703180262	60-352 P 60-277 Q 60-277 P 50-276 P 50-277 I
HOPKINS, J.B. HOPPER, A. HORAN, D.S. HORAN, W.A. HORN, G.R.	9703170134 9703170236 9703100030* 9703210082 9703210070	50-440 P NUMEG FOIA NUMEG S0-288 P	HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT.	9705050496 9705060116 9705060186 9705060196 9705060251	50-416 P 50-485 Q 50-296 Q 50-285 Q 50-313 Q	HIMBER G.A. HIMBER G.A. HIMBER G.A. HIMBER G.A. HIMT, S.P.	9709190010 9709240229 8703250026 8703250038 8703253005*	50-277 F 50-277 P 50-277 P 50-277 P 50-526 P
HORN,M, HORN,M, HORN,M, HORN,M, HORN,M,	6703050344 6703060373 6703180200 6703160204 6703210216	70-7001 70-7001 70 70 70-7001	HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT.	9703110026 9703110162 9703110182 9703110184 9703120007	50-528 O 50-482 O 50-446 P 50-445 O 50-276 O	HUNTER, J.J. HUNTER, J.J. HURLEY J., HYDRICKL.P.	9703200058 9703200068 9703060446 9703100128 9763180018	40-7580 40-7580 50-526 50-826 V 50-627 R
HORN,M. HOROTIND.Q. HORTON,D.Q. HORTON,D.Q. HORTON,D.Q.	8703270116 9703120051* 9703040062 9703040092 9703645094	70-7001 WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE AAGT	HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT.	9703130113 9703130152 9703170037 9703170044 9703170063	50-352 Q 50-452 Q 50-445 Q 50-416 P 50-082 Q	BARRAJIG. DEWIE. DEWIE. IGNATONISIA. IMBROLEV.	9783170237 9703250004 9703260173 9703100076* 9806110195*	NUPEG 80-528 P 50-528 P 50-335 H FOW
HORTON,D.G. HORTON,D.G. HORTON,D.G.	8703040182 8703040184 8703040266	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT. HOWELLAT.	9703170118 9703180144 9703200142	50-285 P 60-361 Q 60-276 Q	MOROLEV. RELANDRIM. ISAAC,P.	9703120483 9703170256* 9703030411*	50-245 P 50-234 P 60-63 V

AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	GUBARCT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION MUMBER	OUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION MUNICER	CAYEDORY
ISAACP. IBAACP. IBAACP. JAGBOURIKM. JAGBOURIKM.	9703050292 9703170178 9703250201 9409120198* 9703210223	50-193 Y 50-268 Y 50-264 P 50-835 P 60-321 P	JAUDON J.P. JAUDON J.P. JAUDON J.P. JAUDON J.P. JAUDON J.P.	8708110120 8763110300 8763270167 9763270172 9703270221	50-26? Q 50-302 P 50-413 Q 50-302 P 50-302 Q	AMAYRA AMOLC AMOLGA AMANGA AMANGA	8709050305 9703190185 9703190401 9703110049 9703270092	40-6858 40-6969 40-6969 50-335 P
JABBOUR, K.N. JABBOUR, K.N. JAOKSON, D.T. JAOKSON, D.T. JAOKSON, D.T.	9703250243 9703250243 9703150345 9703050345 9703070105	60-321 P 60-321 P 71-9157 52-9 52-3	AAUDONUUP. LAWORSKY,M JENSEN,B.L. JENSEN,B.L. JENSEN,J.T.	9703260064 9703160046* 9703130226 9703180213* 9703110044	60-348 V 50-341 S STATE PRO 9 STATE PRO 9 71-238	JULANCA JULANCA JURY, K. JURY, K.R. JURY, K.R.	9703270141 9703270314 9723190063 9703190058 9703190154	50-250 Q 50-250 O 50-324 P 50-324 P 50-324 R
JACKSON, D. T. JACKSON, D. T. JACKSON, D. T. JACKSON, D. T. JACKSON, D. T.	9703140120 9703140120 9703200247 9703240146 9703250166	52.0 52.0 52.0 52.0 52.0	JOHANSENJAJA JOHANSENJA JOHANSENJA JOHANSENJA JOHANSENJA	9703060234* 9703050241* 9703130383 9703050145 9703080195	60-384 P 50-266 P IEE 70-696 STATE PRO G	MISTUS P.B. KAKANKOLLE, KAKOBIATA,K.A. KALMAN (A. KALMAN (A.	9703120481 9703100143 9703120044 9703120396 9708120406	ORG 72-21 50-265 R 50-313 P 50-386 P
JACKSOND.T. JACKSOND.T. JACKSOND. JACKSOND. JACKSOND.C.	9703290425 9703290434 9708080291* 9708200088* 9708130842	52-3 50-3 POM PR 40-6794	JOHNSON,M. JOHNSON,A.R. JOHNSON,D. JOHNSON,D.	9703040011 9703060467 9703200184 9703100017 9703250051	50-409 R 50-386 P 50-386 P 50-266 S 50-266 S	KALMANG. KALMANG. KALMANG. KALMANG.	9703120456 9703120456* 9703140122 9703140125 9703180051	50-368 P 50-368 P 50-368 P 50-313 P 50-313 P
Jackson.g.c. Jackson.s.a. Jackson.s.a. Jackson.s.a.	9703210103 9703030197 9703030220 9703030268 9703030281	40-6563 COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION 60-311 U	JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F.	9703050035 9703050130 9703050411 9703060161 9703110075	90-286 R 50-286 Q 50-301 P 50-266 R 50-286 Q	KALMANG. KALMANG. KALMANG. KALMANKI. KALMANKI.	9703180097* 9703200241 9703260180 9703120327 9703120339	50-913 P 50-944 P 50-913 Q 70-925 70-925
JACKORISA ABIOGRAA ABIOGRAA ABIOGRAA ABIOGRAA	9703030316 9703100043* 9703100110 9703120436 9703140160*	COMMISSION FOM COMMISSION SPEECHES COMMISSION	JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F.	9703110168 9703110213 9703110247 9703110254 9703110302	50-266 F 50-266 F 50-301 F 50-301 F 50-266 R	KALMANIKI. KALMANIKI. KALMANIKI. KALMANIKI. KALSIJIS.	9703120312 9703190375 9703190378 9703281296 9703240230*	70-925 70-926 70-926 70-926 ORG
ARMOENAL JACKSONSA JACKSONSA JACKSONSA JACKSONSA	6703180220* 9703200164* 9703210205 9703240165 9703240171	COMMISSION PRI COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION	JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F. JOHNSON,D.F.	8703120077 8703140078 8703180141 9703180095 8703250141	50-296 P 50-266 R 50-266 P 50-266 P 50-266 P	KAMMÉRDÉNÉR, (). KAMÉLYI, P. KAMSLÉR, M.R. KAMSLÉR, M.R. KAMSLÉR, M.R.	6703170256° 6703130050 6703130058 6703169027 9703280350	50-354 P TOPREP 50-246 F 50-280 R REGGO
Arnoenaa Arnoenaa Arnoenaa Arnoenaa Arnoenaa	9703240184 9703250125 9703250126* 9703260320* 9703270076*	COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION	JOHNSON, D.F. JOHNSON, D.F. JOHNSON, D.F. JOHNSON, D.L. JOHNSON, D.L.	9709250196 9703250212 9703260155 9703130035 9703170076	50-266 P 50-301 P 50-266 S PROJ REVIEW GR P	KANTHERUL KANTHERUL KANTHERUL KANTHERUL KANTHERUL	970304010 9703040119 9703120145 9703180049 9703190046	50-362 6 50-352 5 50-352 5 50-359 5 50-352 5
AS MOEXDAL AS MOEXDAL LT MOEXDAL LL MOEXDAL	9703280244° 9703280249° 9703280228° 9703280063° 9703050518	COMMISSIO N COMMISSIO N 40-8794 40	JOHNSON, J.E. JOHNSON, L. JOHNSON, P.G. JOHNSON, R. JOHNSON, T.G.	9703070026* 9703040316* 9703100196* 9703030376*	90-267 R 40-***** FORA 40-8988 FORA	KANTNER,AL. KARABIAHNIS,H. KARAMIRIA. KARAMIRIA. KARAMIRIA.	9703190105 9703050438* 9703050170 9703210271 9703280175	50-363 \$ NUREG 50-160 P 50-160 O 50-160 H
JACOBSON J.M. JACOBSON J.M. JAFFE, O.H. JAFFE, O.H. JAGANNATH, S.N.	9709030162 9709030176 9709100210 9709270105 9709140121	50-263 C 50-262 C 50-354 P 50-354 P 40-6822	JOHNSON, T.C. JOHNSON, T.C. JOHNSON, T.C. JOHNSON, T.C. JOHNSON, T.C.	9703120443 9703120484 9703250011 9703250013* 9703250014*	40-8724 40-8724 40-8724 40-8724 40-8724	KARMAN,M. KARRICK,J.W. KASKO,B. KASUGA,R. KATZ,P.E.	9703170160* 9703170160* 9703190082 9703040111 9703110168	FDIA 50-354 S 50-397 FI 50-213 S 50-317 FI
JAGANNATH,K JANSC JANSC JANSC JANSC	9703210015 9703040298 9703040390 9703050217 9703110090	REGGD 50-384 Q 50-384 R 50-384 P 50-412 Q	JOHNSON,T.C. JOHNSON,T.C. JOHNSON,T.C. JOHNSON,T.ADD JOHNSON,T.ADD	9703200016* 9703200017* 9703200016* 9709090158 9709070138	40-9724 40-9724 40-9724 50-283 F 50-282 F	KATZPE KATZPE KATZPE KATZPE KATZPE	9703120026 9703120082 9703120105 9703200122 9703280416	50-317 V 50-317 S 50-317 S 50-317 A 50-317 S
James. James. James. James. James.	9703110147 9703130307 9703170234 9703170253 9703180068	50-384 P 50-384 C 50-384 P 50-384 P 50-384 P	JOHNSTON,G. JOHNSTON,J.R. JOHNSA,J.R. JOHNSA, JOHNSA	9703250079 9703110268 9703180159 9703270062 9703100068*	50-397 8 50-156 R 50-269 F STATE PRO G 50-250 P	KAUFINEDG.L. KAYJA KAYJA KAYJA	9703100224 9703040173 9703040351 9703060410* 9703070007	MUREG 50-29 R 50-29 R 50-29 R
Jansc Jansc Jansc Jansc	9703160095 9703210068 9703210278 9703250163 9703050222	50-334 P 50-334 P 50-334 P 50-334 P STATE PRO G	JONES,B. JONES,C.C. JONES,D.T. JONES,R.C.	9703250092* 9703030101* 9703180048 9302010318* 9302100483*	PR FCIA 50-334 R 50-386 P 60-385 P	KEMBO,R. KEMBO,R.A. KEMBO,R.A. KEMBO,R.A. KEMBO,R.A.	9703210157* 9703110047 9703120153 9703120156 9703120210	FOA 50-449 F 50-296 F 50-352 F 50-852 F
JANKOWCH, I.P. JANKOWCH, I.P. JANKOWCH, I.P. JANKOWCH, I.P. JANKOWCH, I.P.	9709060248 9709030348 9709030342* 9709030395 9709050373	STATE PRO G 71-632 71-632 71-630 71-729	JONES, R.C. JONES, R.C. JONES, R.C. JONES, R.C. JONES, R.C.	9300250110* 9401240264* 9402140278* 9411220341* 9411220419*	50-335 P 60-360 P 50-369 P 50-250 P 50-335 P	KEMBÖ, FLFA. KELLORFA, J.M. KELLY, G.B. KEMPER, R.	9703180163 9703100260 9703030331 9703210263 9703260165*	50-227 C HUREG 50-331 P 50-331 P 52-3
JANKOWCH, JP. JANKOWCH, JP. JANKOWCH, JP. JANKOWCH, JP. JANKOWCH, JP.	9709950883 9709050592 9709050079 9709190277 9709190278*	71-444 71-727 71-613 71-673 71-673	JONES, V. JONES, W.B. JONES, W.R. JOOSEO, W. JORDAN, E.L.	9703070026* 9703190205* 9703170237 9703180228* 9703050250*	50-267 R 50-267 Q NUREG 50-255 P NUREG	KEMPER,R. KEMPER,R.M. KEMMEDY,J.E. KEMMEDY,J.E. KEMMEDY,J.E.	6703260169* 6703160016* 6703120473 6703130064 6703230023	52-3 52-9 40-8948 Waste Met 40-8948
JANKOVICH, J.P. JANKOVICH, J.P. JANKOVICH, J.P. JANKOVICH, J.P. JANKOVICH, J.P.	9703190171 9703190161 9703190192 9703190195 9703190370	7(-826 71-827 71-874 71-874 71-472	JORDANEL JORDANEL JORDANEL JORDANEL JORDANIA).	9703190032 97031900411 9703270305 97032703071 9703030063	60-327 Q 60-327 Q 50-302 Q 60-302 Q 60-341 Q	KENNEDY,JL KENNY,A KENNY,A KENNY,A KENNY,A	9708250227 9703140154* 9703250707* 9703250283 9703250093	50-499 P TOPREP TOPREP TOPREP 50-245 H
JANKOVICH J.P. JANKOVICH J.P. JANKOVICH J.P. JANKOVICH J.P. JANKOVICH J.P.	9703270206 9703270236 9703270248 9703270251 9703270257	71-845 71-862 71-861 71-848 71-252	JORDANT J. JORGENSEN, B.L. JORGENSEN, B.L. JOSEN, FUG.	9703120365 9703050084 9703290089 9703290005 9703070154	50-400 S 40-7982 40-6264 40-534 50-336 S	KEPLEY I. KERR G.W. KERR J.D. KEYS, T.A.	9703110123 9703030338* 9703050008 9703240238 9703190018*	50-354 8 FOIA 8TATE PRO G 50-351 S 80-290 P
TWING WEY THE TWING WEY THE	6703120019 9705200043* 9705040207	60-362 S WASTE MOT 50-302 O	JOSHLAG. JOSHLAG. JOUSTRAJI.	9703140102° 9703190160° 9703130363	50-336 S 50-336 S ME	KHAN,H.1 KILLAIN,G.B. KILLAI,F.M.	9703200285 9703040019* 9703200188	NURSG FÖJA NURSG

AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	AUBUECT CATEGOR		AUTHOR	ACCESSION MULTIPLE	OUBJEC CATEGO		AUTHOR	ACCESSION HUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY
KILLGORE,M.R. KILLIAN,C.B. KILLIAN,C.B. KILLIAN,C.B. KILLIAN,C.B.	9703120055 9703030017* 9703030453* 9703040003* 9703040025*	50-445 FOIA FOIA FOIA	5	KRIEGER, R.W. KRIEGER, R.W. KRIEGER, R.W. KRIEGER, R.W. KRIEGER, R.W.	9703110142* 9703120032 9703120035 9703130179 9703200054	50-381 50-381 50-206 50-206 80-206	500t F	LAVIERF. LAVIERF. LAVIGNEP. LAVIGNEP. LAVIGNER.	9703170256* 9703180002* 9703060069 9703150420 9703260252	50-334 P 50-334 P 50-336 Q CONTRACT CONTRACT
MILLANDOR MILLANDOR MILLOREN,R. MM,T. MM,T.	9703040032* 9703040163* 9703130084 9703170204	FOIA FOIA CONTRACT 50-263 50-263	£	KRIEGER A.W. KRIEGER A.W. KUCERA G.J. KUCZYNSKI, G.J. KUCZYNSKI, G.J.	9703240096 9703240123 9703210956 9703080173 6703100002	50-361 50-361 50-397 50-397 50-397	\$ 5 1 9 8	LAYENDECKER,S. LAZAGUS,W. LE.N.B. LE.N.B. LE.N.B.	9703050006 9703120106 9703130376 9703140186 9703200191	70-8 50-247 O 50-400 P 60-400 Q 60-400 P
KINAT. KINAT. KINAW. KINIBALLEUP. KINGLER.	9703200226 9703200321 9703190270 9703190044 9703030006*	TOPPEP 50-269 TOPPEP 50-419 FOM	P &	Kućzynski, g.j. Kućzynski, g.j. Kućzynski, g.j. Kugler, A.J. Kunschaller, D.	9703100048 9703110211 9703280002 9703080268 9709030471	60-367 60-367 60-368 60-341 60-302	\$55P@	LENB. LEAE LEACHMIN LEAZARDA. LEBLANCP.	9753210175 9703130051* 9703210064 9703250050 9709060360*	50-400 P 50-336 P 50-373 F 50-409 P FOLA
KING,R.J. KING,R.J. KING,R.J. KING,R.J.	9709040178 9709040317 9703060±16 9703200020 9703030230*	60-459 60-458 60-458 60-458 FONA	RPGR	KUNSEMILLER,D. KUNSEMILLER,D.F KUNSEMILLER,D.F KWASHY,M.J LABARGE,D.E.	9709070172 9709060042 9703190067 9703130317 9703250230	60-302 60-302 60-302 60-219 80-268	60 F P P	LEE,A.D. LEE,M, LEE,M,P. LEE,DS,E.J. LEFEYRE,H.E.	6709280274 6709280166 6709070084 6702120080 8703240188	CRG XPORTLIC WASTE MGT 60-250 Y 40-6969
KINNEMAN,) D. KINNEMAN,) D. KINNEMAN,) D. KIPER,K.L. KIPRLAND,M.W.	9703060062 9703160115 9703210172 9703100067* 9703170040	70-966 40-6169 70-1942 FOM 70-754		LACEY,W.B. LACEY,W.B. LAINAS,G.C. LAINAS,G.C. LAINAS,G.C.	9703040254 9703180003 9302110151* 9302190296* 9304080293*	60-204 50-295 60-225 60-250	8 P P	LEGENDREAL LEGRANDRI LEGRANDRI LEGRANDRI LEGRANDRI	97091 70073 97031 10167 9703060222 97031 80048 97031 80201	60-443 8 60-384 R 60-384 Y 60-384 R 60-384 S
KUFIKLAND, M.W. KUEYANS, E.M. KUMBENGMITH, J. KUNBENGMITH, J. KNIGHT, D.A.	9703170048 9703070046 9703120189* 9703210189* 9703030808	70-754 50-6 WASTE MG 70-1342 CONTRACT	-	LAKEBRINKS. LAMASTRAM. LAMASTRAM. LAMASTRAMA. LAMASTRAMA.	9703110054 9703100161 9703210208 9008240661* 8101200034*	60-461 70-1112 40-6940 FOIA FOIA	8	LEGRAND.R.L. LEGRAND.R.L. LEIPHELM.J. LEIPHERTZ.J.A. LEIPHARTZ.J.A.	9703250003 9703270149 9703190103* 8703130160 9703130347	50-334 S 50-334 S FORA 50-315 V 60-306 V
KNIGHT, M.R. KNIGHR J.E. KNIGHT, B.P. KNIGHTS, J.B. KNIJBEL, J.	9703070047 9703190197 9703930060* 9703910002 9703040113	50-269 50-250 TOPPEP NUMES 71-9010	9	LANDAUJA. LANDAUJA. LANDAUJA. LANDISJK. LANDISJK.	9709200094* 9709200100* 9709200102* 9709190066*	PR PR 90-385 50-385	P P	LENNARTZJIA. LENNARTZJIA. LEONARD,T.R. LEONARD,T.R. LEONARD,T.R.	9709170072 9709280024 9703040268 9703040268 9703060062	50-346 V 50-237 V 50-362 S 50-362 S
KYURE() KYURE() KYURE() KYURE()	9703110046 9703110062 9703110106* 9703170156 9703200361	60-266 60-269 60-266 60-333	P Q S P	LANDIS, K. LANDIS, K. LANDIS, K.D. LANDIS, K.D. LANDIS, K.D.	9703130157* 9703130171* 9703120193* 9703120351* 9703130067*	80-250 50-250 50-250 50-336 50-336	P P Q P	LECNARD,T.R. LECNARD,T.R. LECNARD,T.R. LECNARD,W.L. LECNARD,W.L.	9703100268 9703120018 9703280222 9703100042* 9703280328	50-362 8 50-362 8 50-362 8 50-302 8 70-946
KONTERNI, KONTERNI, J. KONTERNI, J. KONTERNI, J.	9703200388 9703270290 9703280204 9703280290 9703060438	60-333 60-296 60-296 90-333 72-1004	P P P	LANDIS,K.D. CANDIS,K.O. CANDIS,K.O. CANDIS,K.D. CANDIS,K.D.	9703130167* 9702130166* 9702130192* 9703130195* 9703130202*	50-250 FO(A 50-835 50-336 50-336	P AGG	Lesariat. Lesariat. Lesariat. Lesaserias. Lesaserias.	9703210261* 9703210347* 9703210388* 9703040012 9703110111	PR PR PR 60-827 Q 50-890 Q
KOBETZ,T.J. KOBETZ,T.J. KOBETZ,T.J. KOBINTA,K.A. KOBINCK,S.	6703070063 6703200200 6703270117 9703100274 6703130258*	50-258 72-1004 71-9255 50-256 50-336	Q R Q	LANDIS,K.D. LANDIS,K.D. LANDIS,K.D. LANGENBACH,J. LANGENBACH,J.	9703130209* 9703130214* 9703130376* 9703120391* 9703260228	50-336 FOIA 50-336 50-249 50-269	g gag	LEBSERIME LEBSERIME LEBSERIME LEBSERIME LEBSERIME	9703110114 9703110226 9703270086 9703270113 9703270252	50-827 P 50-390 C 50-927 Q 50-259 Q 50-259 Q
KOBPLINU), KOPRONIKIL KOPRONIKIL KOPRONIKIL KOPRONIKIL	9703240151 9703100244 9703110061 9703110063 9703190169	50-464 50-464 50-464 50-464 50-464	99000	LANGENBACHLIW. LANGENBACHLIW. LANGENBACHLIW. LANK GEF. LANK GEF.	9703280032 9703250032 9703170237 9703260366*	50-219 50-290 50-290 NUREG 50-289	Р Н Р	LESSY, R.P., LETTS, R.P., LEVELLE, J., LEVESCHE, M.A.,	9703070029 9703210124* 9703250236* 9703250252 9703250077	50-804 M 50-272 Q 50-306 S 50-262 S 50-306 S
KOFRONKL KOFRONKL KOFRONKL KOFRONKL KOKAKOJLE	9703190190 9703240151 9703260001 9703260123 9703060062	50-454 50-454 50-454 50-454 50-267	8 8 8 Y	EMROSOURY,R.D. LANKSSURY,R.D. LANKSSURY,R.D. LANKING,W.D. LANKING,W.D. LANKING,W.D.	9703060519 9703060414 9703200316 9703070167 9703200043*	50-456 50-454 50-464 50-246 Waste 44	0 0 0 0 0	LEVINA.E. LEVINA.E. LEVINE.LIM. LEVINE.LIM. LEVINE.LIM.	9703200393 9703250021 9703110187 9703180256 9703240118	ORG ORG 50-528 H 50-529 O 50-525 P
KOKAJKOJ E KOKAJKO LE KOKOLAKISP, KOPASA KOPASA G	9703120378 9703130275 97032602?6 9703030066* 9703030066*	50-297 72-21 50-296 FOIA FOIA	P	LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J.	9703040072 9703040096 9703040111 9703040214 9703080987	50-213 50-213 50-213 50-213 50-219	Ġ S M C o	LEVANE, J.M. (LEVANE, J.A.) (LEVAS, W.) (LEVAS, W.) (LEVAS, W.)	9703250024 9703250115 9703060448 9703100026 9703240168	60-526 P 60-526 J 60-324 R 50-325 S 60-324 O
KOPAS,A.G. KOPAS,A.G. KOPP, L. KOSMIDER,M.D. KOSMIDER,M.D.	9703030151* 9703030254* 9506250323* 9703060253 9703240174	FOIA FOIA 60-260 40-3362 40-3392	P	LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J.	9709060425 9709070171 9709070174 9709130323 9709130334	50-213 50-213 50-213 50-218 60-213	₽ >> 6	LEWIS,C.R. LEWIS,C.R. LEWIS,C.R. LEWIS,D.R. LEWIS,D.R.	9703030484* 9703030486* 9703030634* 9703070017 9703210133	FOIA FOIA FOIA 50-334 P NURED
KOSIMDERIMID. KOUDELKAMIB. KOUDELKAMIB. KOZUP.C.S. KOZUP.C.S.	9703290141 9703110304* 9703110306* 9703030529 9703270223*	40-3382 50-268 50-268 50-255 50-255	F 899	LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J. LAPLATNEY, J.J. LARSEN, J.	9703200065 9703200166 9703250065 6703280173* 9703080063	50-213 50-213 50-213 WASTE M 70-926	\$ # \$ GT	LEMRS,H.F., LEMRS,J.M., LEMRS,R.E., LIBERATORI,L.F., LIBERATORI,L.F.	9703060235 9703060004 9703160096 9703110095 8703110277	40-6681 60-628 P 60-266 5 TOPREP PROJ
KOZUPICS. KRAFT,E.S. KRAFT,E.S. KRAFT,E.S. KRAFT,E.S.	9703270294 9703030495 9703060125 9703070196 9703180335	50-255 50-254 50-254 50-254 50-254	90400	LARSEN,3. LASH,J.H. LASH,J.H. LASH,J.H. LASH,J.H.	9703080419 9703030489 9703100259 9703110063 9703170185	70-825 50-346 50-346 50-346 50-346	8998	LIBERATORI, L.F. LIEBERMAN, G. LIEBERMAN, J. LIEBERMAN, J. LIEBERMAN, J.	9703170042 9705100096* 9412140232* 9705040298 9705060044*	TOPREP FOM 50-250 P MISC STATE PRO Q
KRAFTES. KRAFTES. KRAFTES. KRAFTES. KRAMICK.A.K.	9703130386 9703270246 9703270249 9703270259 8703250111	50-254 50-254 50-254 50-254 50-528	1000E	LASHJIH. LASHJIH. LASHJIH. LAUFERRIJ. LAUFERRIJ.	8783150163 8789210327 8783240236 8783030502 8783120442	50-346 50-346 50-346 50-305 50-305	#8APP	LIEBERMAN,I. LIEBERMAN,I. LIEBERMAN,I. LIEBERMAN,I. LIEBERMAN,I.	9702070068 9702100218* 9703130328 9703120008 9703180091	50-336 D FOIA 50-250 G 50-296 G 80-397 D
KRAINKAK. KRAUSE,W.O. KRIEGER,A.W.	8703120037 9793040021* 9703110128	50-528 FOIA 50-381	<b>s</b>	LAUFERIRI. LAUFERIRI.). LAVIE,S.F.	9703130384 9703190159 9703170255*	60-306 60-306 50-334	ê P	LIEBERMANJI. LIEBERMANJI. LIEBERMANJI.	9703160162 9703160171 9703190367	STATE PRO Q 72-1004 ORG

AUTHOR	ACCESSION MUNICIPALITY	SUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT	AUTHOR	ACCRESION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY
LIEBERMAN, J. LIEBERMAN, J. LIEBERMAN, J. LIEBERMAN, J. LIEBERMAN, J.	9703190372 9703200129 9703240022 9703240031* 9703240068*	CRIG 40-1822 TOPREP TOPREP TOPREP	MACEMH, MACEMH, MACEMH, MACEMH, MACEMH		CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT	MARTINIT.T. MASCIANTONIOA. MASCINIA.T. MASCINIA.K MASSE,F.	9705240170 9305110061* 9703120397 9703160027 9703050262*	50-63 Y 50-206 P 50-344 W 50-250 R 70-956
LIEBERMAN, J. LIEBERMAN, J. LIEBEROCK, L.M. LIN, G.G. LIN, S.O.	9702270058 9703270152 9703100135 9703190044	50-266 Q 70-1201 CONTRACT 50-382 P 50-416 R	MACEMIH MACEMIH MACEMIH MACEMIH MACEMIH	9703190288 970320075 9703210027 9703210083 9703210247	CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT	MASSEF. MASSERE. MATTANSA.E.C. MATTHEWS,O.B.	9703060297* 9703290316 9703180163 9703240219* 9709130301	NURSEG 50-468 R 60-346 R 60-387 R 50-443 P
LINDGREN,D.	9703250185*	52-8	MACEMAN	9703250188	CONTRACT	MATTHEWS,D.B.	9709170194	TOPREP
LINDGREN,D.A.	9703050424*	52-9	MACEMAN	9703250194	CONTRACT	MATTHEWS,W.R.	9709120036	50-836 R
LINDGREN,D.A.	9703050166	CONTRACT	MACEMAN	9703260162	CONTRACT	MATTIA,M.J.	9709050168	CONTRACT
LINDGLL,W.S.	9703060304*	50-30e H	MACEMAN	9703260233	CONTRACT	MALICEN,R.L.	9703180054*	WASTE MGT
LINGGLE,J.C.	9703200022	50-311 C	MACEMAN	9703270040	CONTRACT	MALICEN,R.L.	9708200060*	WASTE MGT
LINMILE.I.C.	9703250113	50-272 Q	MACRIUP,	9703060152*	WASTE MIST	MAUDUR, FI, L.	9705210107*	WASTE MGT
LINMILE.I.L.	9703250124	50-811 T	MACRUME M	9703250168	CONTRACT	MAUPIN, C.H.	9702130300	STATE PRO G
LIPARULO,N.J.	9703040137	TOPREP	MADERA J.R.	9703290064	ME	MAYPELD, M.E.	9703200149	ORG
LIPARULO,N.J.	9703050161*	50-276 P	MAEDA Y.	6703250046	XPORTUC	MAYPELD, M.E.	970320095	ORG
LIPARULO,N.J.	9703110178	TOPREP	MAEDA Y.	9703250060	XPORTUC	MAYLATH, J.J.	9703040374	50-247 8
LIPARILLONIA.	9703180128	TOPREP	MARCA,Y.	9703290102	XPORTUIC	MAYNARD.O.L.	9703050099	50-482 Q
LIPARILLONIA.	9703240059*	TOPREP	MAGAUDEA,S.L.	9703030256	PROJ	MAYNARD.O.L.	9703140060	50-482 P
LIPARILLONIA.	9703250026	TOPREP	MAGAUDEA,S.L.	9703030328	TOPREP	MAYNARD.O.L.	9703140065	50-482 S
LIPARILLONIA.	9703250038	TOPREP	MAGAUDEA,S.L.	9703030431	TOPREP	MAYNARD.O.L.	9703270158	50-462 P
LIPARILLONIA.	9703250042	QA996	MAGAUDEA,S.L.	9703060364	PROJ	MAYO.P.J.	9703110172	PROJ
LISCHESKE,C. LITSKY,A.P. LITSTER,J.D. LIU,B. LOCASCIO,A.T.	9703100058* 9703280172* 9703080268* 9703270321 9703120064	FOIA 50-915 P NUREG 40-8907 FT21	MAGRUDER, S.L. MAGRUDER, S.L. MAGRUDER, S.L. MARENDRANATHAN	8703140161 9703140181 9703280120 9703280168 9703080160	TOPREP TOPREP TOPREP PROJ 50-257 S	MAYS,R.N. MAYS,B.E. MAYB,B.E. MCALLISTER,B.A. MCALPRIE,E.J.	9703190014 99111304711 97032101051 97031802331 9703040268	60-360 S FOIA FOIA 60-266 O 70-27
LOGANRY.	5703050478	50-468 R	MAIERS M.	9703120446*	50-446 P	MCALPINE, E.J.	9703110258	70-27
LOHAUS,P.H	9703050481	STATE PRO G	MALLAVARAPU, L.	9703260146	50-379 S	MCALPINE, E.J.	9703110290	50-160 C
LOHAUS,P.H.	9610100217*	STATE PRO G	MALLETT, B.S.	9703280022	70-149	MCALPINE, E.J.	9703110298	70-1119
LOHAUS,P.H.	9702180189*	POIA	MALLOY, JU.	9703110248	REVIEW GR P	MCALPINE, E.J.	9703120033	50-83 P
LOHAUS,P.H.	9709050419	STATE PRO G	MAMISH, N.L.	9703100201*	80-287 C	MCALPINE, E.J.	9703290123	70-1201
LCHAUS,P.H.	9709080479	STATE PRO G	MAMIĞH D.L.	9703100209*	50-287 Q	NGALPINE,E.J.	9709270193	70-1161
LCHAUS,P.H.	9709000027	STATE PRO G	MANICIŞO,W.	9703040077	NUMBES	NGALPINE,E.J.	9709270222	70-1113
LCHAUS,P.H.	9709000031	STATE PRO G	MANIN,M.	9703030268	MPORTUC	NGALPINE,E.J.	9709270231	70-27
LCHAUS,P.H.	9709000039	STATE PRO G	MANIN,M.	9703130435	MPORTUC	NGALPINE,E.J.	9709280029	70-143
LCHAUS,P.H.	9709000080	STATE PRO G	MANIN,M.	9703170026*	MPORTUC	NGANULTY,M.W.	97091800250	50-346 B
LOHAISPH	9705060063	STATE PROG	MANINESCHMOT,E.	9703200279	NUREG	MCAYOY, I.	9703210078*	50-266 S
LOHAISPH	9705060231	STATE PROG	MANTEUFEL,R.	9703080174*	WASTE MGT	MCAYOY, I.	9703210090*	50-266 S
LOHAISPH	9705190170	STATE PROG	MARCHIML	9703050154	50-305 C	MCCABE (I.E.	9703200279	NURSG
LOHAISPH	9705190177	STATE PROG	MARCHIML	9703050256	60-305 C	MCCALLIN, I.P.	9703290172*	50-215 P
LOHAISPH	9705190261	STATE PROG	MARCHIML	9703070060	60-305 R	MCCKOY, C.K.	9703130248	50-424 J
LOHAUSPH	9703190306	STATE PROG	MARCHIML	9703110191	50-305 S	MCCOLLIMWR	9703050121	50-413 Q
LOHAUSPH	9703190321	STATE PROG	MARCHIML	9703110193	50-305 S	MCCOLLIMWR	9703050135	60-413 M
LOHAUSPH	9703190351	STATE PROG	MARCHIML	9703140114	50-305 R	MCCOLLIMWR	9703120328	50-413 F
LOHAUSPH	9703190357	STATE PROG	MARCHIML	9703240140	50-305 J	MCCOLLIMWR	9703170223	50-413 F
LOHAUSPH	9703190361	STATE PROG	MARCHIML	9703240220	50-306 J	MCCOLLIMWR	9703170238	50-413 P
LONAIIS,P.M. LONAIIS,P.M. LOMBARIX,D.A. LONG,R. LOPEZ,G.C.	9703200001 9703200061 9703130048* 9703130048*	STATE PRO G STATE PRO G 40-672 50-336 P 40-8989	MARCUS,C.S. MARCUS,C.S. MARCUS,G.H. MARCUS,G.H. MARCUS,G.H.	9703080162* 9703210233* 9703030042 9703030069 9703030198	STATE PRO G COMMISSION 50-282 H 50-282 H 50-271 S	MCCCHAGHY W.J. MCCCNAGHY W.J. MCCCNAGHY W.J. MCCCNAGHY W.J. MCCCNAGH, L.K.	9709190044 9709190066 9709190212 9709190222 9709140026	50-413 8 72-1023 72-1023 72-1023 WASTE NGT
LUPOM	9703030079	97ATE PRO G	MARET,G.A.	9703060209	50-271 S	MCCCHMELLK.)	9703140401	WASTE MIGT
LUGAROUM	9703270166	72-1002	MARET,G.A.	9703060205	50-271 R	MCCCHMELLK.)	9703200277	WASTE MIGT
LUTHIGERP.	9703030460	40-8905	MARET,G.A.	9703180020	50-271 R	MCCCHMCK	9703030184*	FOIA
LUTHIGERP.	9703060368	40-8905	MARET,G.A.	9703280401	50-271 S	MCCCFMICK	9703030204*	FOIA
LUTHIGERP.	9703200145	40-8905	MARKS,O.G.	9703040103*	50-526 S	MCCCFMICK	9703030241*	FOIA
LYDONPS.	9703250209	50-309 J	MARSCHALL,C.	9703170239	MUREG	MCCORMICKUJY,	9703200184	60-256 Q
LYNCHJ.	9703190341*	STATE PAO G	MARSCHALL,J.S.	9703070198	50-445 R	MCCORMICKUJW,	9703200284	50-266 P
LYNCHJK.	9703200070	50-334 H	MARSCHALL,J.S.	9703240111	50-445 R	MCCORMICK MU,	9703070168	50-410 A
LYNCHJA.D.	9703030360	50-454 P	MARTIN,D.	9703180204	70-445 R	MCCORMICK MU,	9703070177	50-220 R
LYTER,CS.	9703030165*	FOA	MARTIN,L.E.	9703070187	50-496 P	MCCORMICK MU,	9703100006	60-220 P
Lyterics Maasili Maasili Maceim Maceim	9708030463* 9708140027 9708240323* 9709400146 9703430116	FOIA 70-1257 70-1257 CONTRACT CONTRACT	MARTINILE. MARTINILE. MARTINIRE. MARTINIRE. MARTINIRE.	9703260248 9703260256 9703060048 9703130313 9703240135	50-496 H 50-496 V 50-390 P 50-390 P	MOCORMICK, M.J. MOCORMICK, M.J. MOCORMICK, M.J. MOCORMICK, M.J. MOCORMICK, M.J.	9709110104 9709190097 9709250043 9709250063 9709270188	50-220 P 50-220 P 50-220 P 50-410 P 50-410 S
MACE M MACE M MACE M.H. MACE M.H.	9703210029 9703210033 9703250246 9703030505 9703039506	CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT	MARTIM.R.E. MARTIM.T.T. MARTIN.T.T. MARTIN.T.T. MARTIN.T.T.	9703940172 9703030827 9703030329 9703030334 9703030372	50-327 P 50-225 V 50-116 V 50-2 V 50-116 V	MCCCPMICK-BARGE MCCCPMICK-BARGE MCCCPMICK-BARGE MCCCPMICK-BARGE MCCCPMICK-BERGE	9709030296* 9703100256* 9703100212* 9703100214* 9703030134	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA 5D-268 P
MACE,M.H.	9703030509	CONTRACT	MARTINIT,	9703030379	50-223 Y	MCCCY,C.K.	9703130294	50-424 P
MAGE,M.H.	9703050127	CONTRACT	MARTINIT,	9703040295	50-3 Q	MCCCY,C.K.	9703180012	50-424 R
MAGE,M.H.	9703100096	CONTRACT	MARTINIT,	9703040291	50-6 Y	MCCCY,C.K.	9703180033	50-424 S
MACE,M.H.	9703100009°	CONTRACT	MARTINIT,	9703040338	50-3 Q	MCCCY,C.K.	9703180061	50-424 P
MACE,M.H.	9703100104°	CONTRACT	MARTINIT,	9703070070	PRIOJ	MCCCY,C.K.	9703180079	80-425 S
MACE MH. MACE MH. MACE MH. MACE MH. MACE MH.	9703100109* 9703100116* 9703100116* 9703100119*	CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT	MARTINIT. MARTINIT. MARTINIT. MARTINIT. MARTINIT.	9703140142 9703140143 9703140144 9703190136 9703190139	50-1 Q 50-3 Q 50-3 Q 50-1 Q	MCCOYCK MCCOYCK MCCOYCK MCCOYCK MCCOYCK	9703200068 9703200089 9703240222* 9703250023 9703290134	50-424 P 50-424 P 50-424 R 50-424 R 60-424 P
MACEMH	9703100124*	CONTRACT	MARTIN,T.T.	9703190243	50-131 V	MCCOY,C.K.	9703290142	50-424 P
MACEMH	9703100127*	CONTRACT	MARTIN,T.T.	9703200231	50-3 Q	MCCOY,C.K.	9703270088	60-424 P
MACEMH	9703100129*	CONTRACT	MARTIN,T.T.	9703200366*	50-72 W	MCCUE,J.	9703110058	71-***

AUTHOR	ACCESSION SUBJECT MUNISCR CATEGORY	AUT R	ACCESSION SUBJECT NUMBER CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION SUBJECT MUMBER CATEGORY
MCCUELL MCCULLIMALE MCCERNACTT.F.E. MCCERNACTT.F.E. MCCERNACTT.F.E.	8709/10086* 71.***** 8709/10186 50-286 9709040155* FOIA 9709040171* FOIA	SACLAUGHI S MCLAUGHI MCLEOOB & MCCHAGHI J	9705250207 70-1426 9703260036 71-250 9703140150 TOPRIEP 9703140150 50-277 I 9703270316 72-1023	MILLER,M. Miller,M. Miller,M. Miller,M.	F703130231* 50-336 P B703130234* 50-336 Q G703130236* 50-336 P 9703130241* 50-335 P 9703130241* 50-335 P
MCDERMOTT,F.E. MCDERMOTT,F.E. MCDONALD,D.G. MCDONALD,D.G. MCDONALD,D.G.	9703040206* FOIA 9703120187* FOIA 9703120168 50-236 9703250261 50-236 9703250261 60-236	MEARSE & MECREDY P P MECREDY R P MECREDY R S MECREDY R.C	9763260231 CONTRACT 9703006322 60-244 R 9703110163 50-244 S 9703110802 50-244 S 8703190117 50-244 P	AMLLER MA Maller Ma Maller Ma Maller Ma Maller Ma	9703130354* 50-335 O 9703130257* FOIA 9702130262* FOIA 9702130267* FOIA 9702130270* FOIA
MCDONALDIO B. MCDOUGALLER. MCDOWELLME. MCZELHANEY K.L.	9703290206 80-338 9703290137 50-302 9703090213* FOIA 9703030223* FOIA 97030302045* 50-445	P MEGREDY,R.C. 9 MEGREDY,R.C. MEGREDY,R.C. MEDCHCA,M.M. P MEEHAN,B.C.	9703200079 50-244 P 9703250176 50-244 R 9703250218 50-244 Q 9703140140 50-123 F 9703120228 CONTRACT	AMLLER,M. Maller,M. Maller,M. Maller,M. Maller,M.	9709190276* FOIA 9709190281* 58-335 Q 9709190385* 58-835 Q 9709190286* 50-835 P 9709280086 40-672
MCELWAIN.LP. MCELWAIN.LP. MCELWAIN.LP. MCELWAIN.LP. MCELWAIN.LP.	9703200269* OFFG 9703040121 50-245 9703040244 50-245 9703040244 60-245 9703070016 50-245	MEHTAN. P MEHTAN.S. P MEHTAN.S. P MELLEN,L. O MELLOR,RA.	9703180233* 50-296 C 9703180204* 50-296 C 9703260084* 50-293 C 9703130086* 50-335 P 9703080096 NUFLEG	MALLER, M. MALLER, R. MALLER, V.L. MALLER, W.O.	9703250072 40-5960 9703190344* STATE PRO G 97030100266 40-572 9703040345* POIA 9703200061* PR
MCELHAINLIP, MCBNTEE,R.M. MCFAODENLIR MCGAFFIGAN,E. MCGAFFIGAN,E.	9703100240 50-245 9703060181 40-7580 9703050-02* RUFFES 9703140164* CDMMISSIO 9703180256* COMMISSIO	P MELLOR, R.A. MENDONCA, M.M. MENDONCA, M.M. N MENDONCA, M.M. N MERRITT, E.C.	9703130315 NUMEG 9703130239 90-5 P 9703240192 90-26 P 9703270189 90-27 P 9703260210 90-182 R	AMAS,D.C. AMAS,D.C. AMAS,D.C. AMAS,D.C. AMAS,D.C.	9703090496 50-313 Q 9703040037 50-313 P 9703060009 50-313 R 9703060015 50-313 R 9703060032 50-366 Q
MCGAFFIGANE MCGAFFIGANE MCGAFFIGANE MCGAFFY,J.M. MCGAFFY,J.M.	97032500341* COMMISSIO 9703270080* COMMISSIO 9703180026 70-3070 9703180026 70-3070	N MERSCHOFFLE.W.	9605020246* 50-338 P 9606040280* 50-338 P 970260227 50-256 P 9703130238* 50-356 Q 9703240009 50-362 Q	MANAS, D.C. HANAS, D.C. HANAS, D.C. HANAS, D.C. HANAS, D.C.	9703080120 50-318 R 9705080148 50-388 P 9703070065 50-388 R 9703070111 50-388 9 9703100230 50-313 P
MCGENTY, K.A. MCGENTY, T.,). MCGEOVERN, J., J. MCGEOVERN, J., J. MCHALE, J.L.	9703240187* COAMESSIO 9703130081 71.3033 9703070034 70.887 9703200259 NUREG 9703040218* 50.353	N MESCHTER,R. MESCHTER,R. METCALF,M. METHTA,H.S. P. METZLER,D.	9704200919* FOM 9704200919* FOM 9703270259* 90-300 H 9703250038* 50-390 O 9703070021 WASTE MST	MIMS,D.C. MIMS,D.C. MIMS,D.C. MIMS,D.C. MIMS,D.C.	9703100251 80-513 Q 9703110256 80-566 5 9703180055 80-513 P 9703240189 50-313 P 9703240182 50-306 P
MCNTYPEBA MCNTYPEBA MCNTYPEBA MCNTYPEBA MCNTYPEBA	9709290146 52-3 970929009 52-3 9709290011* 52-3 970929090 52-3 9709290934 52-3	MEYER,O.W. MEYER,O.W. MEYER,O.W. MEYER,O.W.	9708200062* PR 9703030068 50-418 V 9703070130 50-887 V 9703180102 50-847 V 9703180170 50-218 Q	MMS.D.C. MRLP.A. MINOR.J.W. MINOR.J.W.	9708260111 50-313 Y 9703170160 MPORTLIC 9703170160 MPORTLIC 9703120109 50-316 R 9703120122 50-315 R
MCINTYREBA MCINTYREBA MCINTYREBA MCINTYREBA MCINTYREBA	6703030-72 52-3 6703030-74 52-3 9703040118 52-3 9703040126 52-3 9703040309 52-3	MEYER, G.W. MEYER, W.A. MEYER, W.A. MEYER, W.A. MICHAELS, T.S.	9708190091 50-384 V 9703070165 50-166 R 9703290162 71-106 9703290257 50-166 P 9703120453 50-150 P	MINTZ,S. MINTZ,S. MINAGLIA,F.J. MINAGLIA,F.J. MINAGLIA,F.J.	9702240215* 60-257 P 9703240257* 50-257 P 9703190001 CPG 9703210255* 50-434 P 9701310367* REVIEW GR F
MONTYPEBA MONTYPEBA MONTYPEBA MONTYPEBA MONTYPEBA	9703050613 52-3 6703060062 52-3 6703060143 52-3 6703060191 52-3 6703060212* 52-3	MICHAELST,S. MICHAELST,S. MICHAELT,G. MICHAELK,A. MICHAELK,A.	9703170185 50-2 F 9703250173 50-223 P 9703040069 42-9622 9703040060 50-286 8 9703210073 50-286 8	MIRAGUAFJ. MIRAGUAFJ. MIRAGUAFJ. MIRAGUAFJ.	9703080110 50-255 G 9703080133* 50-255 G 9703080133* 50-255 G 9703210224* 50-321 P 9703210227* 50-321 P
MCINTYFEBA MCINTYFEBA MCINTYFEBA MCINTYFEBA MCINTYFEBA	9703060426 62-3 9703060424 62-3 9703060424 52-3 9703070048 62-3 9703070067 62-3	MILANO,P.A. MILANO,P.D. MILANO,P.D. MILANO,P.D. MILANO,P.D.	9703130009* SD-271 P 9703170187* SD-443 P 9703030390* SD-443 P 9703120411* SD-219 P 9703130274 SD-283 P	miraglia, fil Miraglia, fil Miraglia, fil Miraglia, fil	9703240875" 50-484 P 9703240131 50-321 Q 9703240180" 50-321 G 9703240185" 50-321 G 9703250003" 50-321 G
MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA	970310221 52-3 9703120451 52-3 9703120454 62-3 9703170463 52-3 9703170422 52-3	MILANO,P.D. MILANO,P.D. MILANO,P.D. MILLER,C.L.	9709140027 56-219 G. 9709140110 50-299 O. 9709250245 50-299 O. 9709260229* 50-219 P. 9709240054* TOPREP	MITCHELL, G.L. MITCHELL, T.N. MO.T. MO.T. MOBLEY, M.H.	8703170825 50-415 F 8703270165 50-577 Q 9703270156" 40-6663 8703210160" 40-6663 9703260147 STATE PRO Q
MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA	9709170225 52-0 9709170257 52-3 9709170250 52-3 9709180010 52-3 9709190046 52-3	MILLER, D.L. MILLER, H.J. MILLER, H.J. MILLER, H.J. MILLER, H.J.	9703100954 50-346 S 9703100177 50-213 G 970310092 50-271 Q 9703120136 50-218 P 9703170028 60-213 V	MOCENACIA.). MODEEN, D.J. MODEEN, D.J. MODEEN, D.J. MODEEN, D.J.	8703240008 40-7880 8703040090 IAE 87031 70088 REVIEW GR P 8703190487 IAE 9703280181 IAE
MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA	9703190054 52-3 9703190056 B2-3 9703190107 B2-3 9703210098 52-3 9703240074 62-3	AMLERHAL AMLERALA MILERALA MILERALA MILERALA	9709190145 5D-289 Q 9709200038 50-334 Q 9709210168* 50-272 Q 9709210244 50-906 P 9709250198 50-917 P	MONTELEONE & MONTELEONE & MONTELEONE & MOORLY. MOORE K.	9703120396 NUREG 9703120276 NUREG 97032120286 NUREG 9703210041 XPORTLIC 9703250095 50-254 R
MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA MCMTYREBA	9703250065 52-3 9703250073 52-3 9703250075 52-3 9703250061 52-3 9703250066 52-3	MILLER,J.H. MILLER,J.H. MILLER,J.H. MILLER,J.H.	9703060040 70-7001 9703060053 70-7002 9703130117 70-7001 9703130126 70-7002 9703170164 70-7001	MOOPE, T.S. MOPALES, E.M. MOPEY, D. MOPEY, D.	8703940086 70-9070 8703090007 40-8907 8703080175 40-8007 8703040070 50-348 P 8703040201 50-348 P
MCHTYREBA MCHTYREBA MCKEERA MCKEERA MCKEERA	8709270276 52-3 9709270313 52-3 9709060128* WASTE MG 9709170198* 50-423 9709050019* 50-333	R MILLER,M.	9703190156 70-7001 9703190116 70-7001 9703260114 70-7001 9703100100* PCIA 9703130056* 50-335 P	MOREY,D. MOREY,D. MOREY,D. MOREY,D. MOREY,D.	9703040325 \$0-348 P 9703060368 \$0-348 P 9703130344 \$0-364 P 970313044 \$0-364 P 9703130418 \$0-348 S
MCKELVINIE MCKENNAJE, MCKENNAJE, MCKERBENJJC, MCKERBENJJC,	9703100067* FOIA 9703070165 60-186 9703260162 71-108	MILLER, M. MILLER, M. MILLER, M. MILLER, M.	9703130065* 50-335 P 9703130170* 60-335 P 9703130201* 60-335 P 9703130218* 50-335 P 9703130218* 60-335 P	MOREY,O. MOREY,O. MOREY,O. MOREY,O. MOREY,O.	9703190424 50-348 P 9703170084 50-348 P 9703180062 60-348 R 9703180386 50-364 O 9703180396 60-348 Q
MCKABBEN J.C. MCLAUGHLIN.J. MCLAUGHLIN.J.	9703260267 50-196 9703050422 70-1426 9703170056 70-1428	P MULER,M. MULER,M. MULER,M.	9703130216" 60-935 P 9702130219" 50-935 P 9702130230" 50-935 P	MOREY.D. MOREY.D. MOREY.D.	9709200060 60-348 \$ 9703200076 50-348 P 9703250057 50-348 \$

AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION HUMBER	SUBJECT CAVEGOR		AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY
MOREY,D. MOREY,D.C. MOREY,D.N. MORRILL,V. MORRISON,D.L.	9708260263 9703170151* 9703130859 9703140171 9703050430	50-348 P 70-1201 50-348 J 40-8898 CF(3	NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA.	9903100136* 9303100151* 9303150198* 9303240268*	50-336 50-535 50-536 50-535 60-836	P P P	NOVENDSTERM, E.H NOVENDSTERM, E.H NOVENDSTERM, E.H NOVENDSTERM, E.H NOVENDSTERM, E.H NOVENDSTERM, E.H NOVENDSTERM, E.H	9703280183* 8703280180* 9703280181* 9703200328* 9703070033*	52-9 62-3 52-3 FCIA 60-528 V
MORRISONOL, MORTONLE, MORTONLE, MORTONLE, MOWRY, CML	9703180042 9703100285 9703210037 9703250252 9703080390*	ORG 40-8969 40-8969 40-8969 TOPREP	NORRISJA NORRISJA NORRISJA NORRISJA	8304080073* 9304120306* 9304120166* 9304220313*	50-335 50-335 50-260 50-335 50-335	P P P P P	NAMENDIE, NYDEŠIRIK CYBANNOMIF. CYCONNELLIJU, CYDONNELLIJU,	9709180239 97090800807 9709190291 9709190083	50-951 Q 52-3 STATE PRO G CONTRACT 50-297 B
MOXLEY,M. MOZAFAPILB. MOZAFAPILB. MOZAFAPILB. MOZAFARI,B.	9703080232 9703080217 9703130018 9703140125 9703170127	40-4492 80-251 P 50-251 P 50-251 P 50-261 P	NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA.	9305060275* 9306070197* 9306290243* 9307060320* 9307060256*	50-335 50-335 50-250 50-336 50-336	P P C P	OTHANLON, J.P. OTHANLON, J.P. OTHANLON, J.P. OTHANLON, J.P. OTHANLON, J.P.	9703040001 9703040144 9703180007 9703180236 9703250137	60-280 P 60-338 Q 60-338 Q 50-280 P 50-280 P
MOZAFARIA MURAYLV. MURLERJIH. MURNEHIRA MURNEHIRA	9703170170 9703170247 9703170109 9703070166 9708170018	50-285 P NUREG 50-295 Q 50-482 P 50-482 K	NORRISJA NORRISJA NORRISJA NORRISJA	9308190332* 9308230237* 9310150115* 9311050142* 9311180111*	50-355 50-355 50-369 60-335 50-336	P	O'HANLON, I.P. O'HANLON, I.P. O'HANLON, I.P. O'HANLON, I.P. O'KELLYS.	9703250146 9703250200 9703250225 9703250406 9703050316	50-250 P 50-250 P 50-250 Q 50-250 P 50-125 J
MUENCHAA MUENCHAA MUENCHAA MUENCHAA MUENCHAA	9703170110 9703200357 9703240097 9703240105 9703240175	50-482 P 50-482 P 50-482 P 50-482 P	MORRISJIA. NORRISJIA. NORRISJIA. NORRISJIA.	9812010312* 9812190330* 9812290125* 9812270076*	50-250 50-335 50-335 50-250 50-335	P P P P	OGLEC OGLEC OHERANY OUMERLJ OLMERILJ	9703100029* 9703100069* 9703240065 9703050101 9703050164	60-355 G 50-250 P 60-263 P 60-263 P
MUENCHALA MUENCHALA MULAY,S.J. MUNCHATH,R. MUHUZAL	9703270232 9703270275 9703260140 9703190075 9703100207	50-482 P 50-482 P 18E TOPREP CONTRACT	NORRISJA NORRISJA NORRISJA NORRISJA	9401100165* 9401130063* 9402150061* 9403090342* 9403240083*	FOIA 50-250 50-336 50-336 50-336	P P P	OLIVERLA OLIVERLA OLSENA.F. OLSENA.F. OLSENA.F.	9703070185 9703180196 9703030812 9703110271 9703110298	50-293 R 50-293 R 70-27 70-27 70-27
MURPHY, T.C. MURPHY, W.M. MURRAY, B.M. MUSICKY, Z. MUSICKY, Z.	9703140050 9703250114* 9703270037 9701310074* 9703070154*	50-461 G WASTE MGT 70-1220 80-445 P 50-362 P	NORFISJA NORFISJA NORFISJA NORFISJA	9403290318* 9403300219* 9404080048* 9404070268* 9404280378*	50-335 50-335 50-336 60-336 60-250	P P O P	OLSENAF. OLSENAF. OLSENAF. OLSENAF. OLSENAF.	9703190034 9703190105 9703200379 9703260197 9703200122	PR 70-27 70-27 70-27 50-317 R
MYERSILW. MYERSILW. MYERSILW. MYERSILW. MYERSILW.	9703060124 9703060449 9703060196 9703110065 9703120171	50-440 R 50-440 Q NUREG 50-440 F 50-440 F	NORRIĠJA NORRIĠJA NORRIĠJA NORRIĠJA NORRIĠJA	9406210325" 9406230100" 9406230080' 9407200123' 9406110167'	30-389 50-389 50-335 50-335 50-336	Q P P	CLSHANLIN. CLSHANLIN CLSONA. CRLANDO,D.A. CRLANDO,D.A.	9703040039 9703270112 9703170239 9703120437 9703280117	50-272 P 50-272 P MUREG 40-341 WASTE MGT
MYERQLW. MYERQLW. MYERQLW. MYERQLW. MYERQLW.	9703190248 9703190221 9703190227 9703190238 9703190248	50-440 V 50-440 R 50-440 S 50-440 P 50-440 R	NORRIŠJA. NORRIŠJA. NORRIŠJA. NORRIŠJA.	9409120005* 9409150077* 9409150172* 9409250207* 9410140177*	50-335 50-335 60-389 60-335 50-335	P P P	ORLANDO,T. ORNSTEIN,M.L. ORNSTEIN,M.L. OSBORNE,M.P. OSBORNE,M.P.	9703210297 9703170257 9703290365* 9703110099* 9708130290	50-266 R (6UPEG) 50-269 P TOPPEP 71-9205
MYERS,L.W. MYERS,L.W. MYERS,L.W. MYERS,L.W. MYERS,L.W.	9703120395 9703200221 9703200350 9703250001 9703250208	50-440 P 50-440 P 50-440 P 50-440 R 50-440 F	NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA.	9411090170' 9411140047' 9412010203' 9412010232' 9601240189'	50-369 60-335 60-335 50-825 50-836	6 6 6 7	OSGOODALL OSBANICA OVERSEOKGIA OVERSEOKGIA OVERSEOKGIA	9708190264 9703210168 9703040091 9703180028 9703250031	71-9228 ORG 50-526 S 50-526 R 50-628 V
MYERS,P.H. MYERS,P.H. NAKAYAMA,H.K. NARDONE,P.E. NARDONE,P.E.	9703030466* 970303030464* 9703030464* 9703030166*	FOIA FOIA FOIA 70-696 50-443 R	NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA.	9502010309* 9602140260* 9602140413* 9602140422* 9503180363*	50-335 50-335 60-335 60-369 50-369	P P P P	OVERBECK, G.R. OVERHOLT, E.L. OVERHOLT, E.L. OVERHOLT, E.L. OVERHOLT, E.L.	9703290340 9702040238* 97030303048* 9703030304*	80-828 Q FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
NASLUND, C.D. NELSON, NELSON, A.P. NELSON, R.A. NELSON, R.A.	9703030501 9703100068* 9703050169 9703260302 9703260317	50-463 Q FOIA NUMEG 40-8776 40-8776	NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA. NORRISJA.	9603180366* 9503180360* 9503220153* 9504240320*	60-325 50-359 50-335 50-335 50-335	PPPP	OVERHOLT.E.L. OVERHOLT.E.L. OVERHOLT.E.L. OVERHOLT.E.L. OZERI,O.	9703040567* 9703040267* 9703040327* 9703280167	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA TOPRIEP
NERSES, V. NERSES, V. NERSES, V. NEWBERRY, S.F. NEWBERRY, S.F.	9703100144 9703120434 9703240137 9304300372 9703030277	50-369 P 50-269 F 50-369 P 50-219 P PROJ	NOPRISJA. NOPRISJA. NOPRISJA. NOPRISJA. NOPRISJA.	9505040325* 9505200383* 9505200400* 9505230149* 9605280153*	50-335 50-335 60-335 50-335 50-335	P P P P	PAASHJ. PAASHJ. PAASHJ. PAASHJ. PAASHJ.	9703040150* 9703040179* 9703040205* 9703050058* 9703050077*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
NEWBURGHUG. NEWBOME, H. NEWBOME, H. NEWTOMBJA. NICHOLAS, S.B.	9703200181 9702130300 9703200366* 9703110095 9703050207	50-245 R STATE PRO G PR TOPPIEP CONTRACT	NOTES J.A. NOTES J.A. NORRIS J.A. NORRIS J.A. NORRIS J.A.	9606290231* 9607130211* 9609090240* 9609140189*	60-386 60-336 60-389 60-335 60-335	4466	PABALANIA. PADUANO,HIN. PADUANO,HIN. PADRAELLO,CJ. PALAS,H.	9703090152* 9703250068 9703250070 9703050366 9702240179*	WASTE MGT 50-250 M 50-250 J 70-7001 50-237 ₽
NKHOLSONIL NICHOLSONIRJI NICHAMBUKJI, NICI, NOBARIAN,B.	9703210132* 9703180228* 9703290313 9703050394* 9703130104	60-272 O 60-255 P 60-317 Y TOPREP CONTRACT	NORRISJAA. NORRISJAA. NORRISJAA. NORRISJAA. NORRISJAA.	9609140203* 9609140209* 9609140209*	50-336 50-336 60-336 50-336	9999	PALLISTER, 8.	9703100141* 9703100149* 9703100151* 9703030518 9703030523	50-463 P 50-463 P 50-463 P 50-256 Q 50-256 3
NOBARIAN B. NOCES, F.E. NOLL, W.G. NOCE, W.G. NOPREFIG, LA.	9703130104 9703210075 9703170069 9703170069 9304250063*	CONTRACT 71-572 50-245 S 50-245 S 50-260 P	NORRISJA NORRISJA NORRISJA NORRISJA	8511030064* 9512270204* 9601300280* 9603260076* 9604170181*	60-335 60-335 60-335 60-389 60-355	P P P	PALMIŠANO,T.J. PALMIŠANO,T.J. PALMIŠANO,T.J. PANOE,R.P. PAPĖ,J.M.	9703270178 9703270202 9703270234 9703100267 9703050012	50-255 Q 50-255 8 50-256 8 50-379 8 WASTE MGT
NORBERGJA. NORBERGJA. NORBERGJA. NORBROJ. NORBROJA.	9507190047* 9401940005* 9402150405* 9412300102* 9301060292*	50-305 P 50-250 P FOIA 50-350 P 80-325 P	NOSSIDIL NOSSIDIL NOSSIDIL NOUPBAKHSHIHP. HOYAK,T.M.	9703130402 9703130405* 9703170046* 9703170247 9309030457*	XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC MUMEQ 50-395	P	PAPERIELLO,C.J. PAPERIELLO,C.J. PAPERIELLO,C.J. PAPERIELLO,C.J.	9703030402 9703040002* 9703030015 9703030485 9703060415	70-27 70-7002 40-8958 70-7002 70-7001
NORRISJA. NORRISJA.	9302230169* 9302260267* 9303100026*	50-260 P 50-335 P 50-260 P	NOVENDSTERN,E. NOVENDSTERN,E. NOVENDSTERN,E.H	9703280152* 9703280194* 9703280178*	52-8 52-8 52-3		PAPERIELLO,C.1 PAPERIELLO,C.1 PAPERIELLO,C.1	9702060274* 9708100171 9702160111	70-7001 70-7001 40-7102

AUTHOR	ACCESSION MUMBER	BUBLIECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION WASSER	OUBJEC CATEGOR	Ţ	ROHTUA	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT	
PAPERIELLO,C.I. PAPERIELLO,C.I. PAPERIELLO,C.I. PAPERIELLO,C.I. PAPERIELLO,C.I. PAPERIELLO,C.J.	9703190001 9703190237* 9703290296* 9703290256 9703290216*	ORG STATE PRO G PR 70-7001 ORG	ALTORNASP JAKOONAL JAKOONASP JAKOONAL J	9709050234* 9709120068 9709120065 9709040161 9702240108	50-934 50-255 50-265 MLE 50-297	P F P	POOLEAB POOLEAB POOLEAB POORKJ POOPJR	9703030016* 9703030016* 9703030040* 9703200043* 9703120215	60-445 60-445 50-445 WASTE MGT 50-244	P P P T V
PAPERIELLO,C.J. PAPERIELLO,C.4 PAQUETTE,J.F. PARETT,B.A. PARKE,	9703290296 9703290372 9703190262 9703070065 9703270264*	40-8778 ORG 60-277 I 60-269 F 60-266 P	PERRY J.S. PERRY J.S. PERRY J.S. PERRY J.S.	9703040147 9703040147 9703040252 9703050021 9703050167	50-10 50-237 60-10 50-237 80-237	9 9 9 9	POSLUSNY,C. POSLUSNY,C. POSLUSNY,C. POSLUSNY,C. POSLUSNY,C.	9703030426 9703060366 9703170066 9703170173 9703170205	50-887 50-967 50-967 50-968 50-968	0.000
Parkur Parkerba Parkercr Parkerga Parkerus	9709090324 9703250440 9702240257* 9705050379 9705030176*	40-6661 ME 60-237 P STATE PRO G FOLA	PERRY J.S. PERRY J.S. PERRY J.S. PERRY J.S.	9709070097 9708100275 9703110084 9703110163 9703120045	50-237 50-10 50-237 50-10 50-10	£¥FGG	POSLUSNY,C. POSLUSNY,C. POSLUSNY,C. POSLUSNY,C. POSLUSNY,C.	9703210199 9703210299 9703290197 9703270134 9703270227	50-387 50-272 50-386 50-367 50-366	P P 8 9
PARKERJA PARKERJA PARKERJA PARKERJA PARKERJA	9709020270* 9709020446* 9709040247* 9709040303* 9709040110	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA 50-283 S	PERRYLA. PERRYLA. PERRYLA. PERRYLA. PERRYLA.	9709120393 9703170229 9703170242 9703180004 9703180042	50-249 50-237 50-10 50-237 50-10	8 9 8 8	POSLUBNY,C. POSLUBNY,C. POSTARJA. POSTARJA. POSTARJA.	9709270228** 9709270256 9709090390* 9708140045 9708140045	50-369 50-367 TOPREP 50-461 50-461	e g g
Parkey.G.L. Parkey.G.L. Parkishliv. Parciak.W.J. Parciak.W.J.	8709050365 8709210316 8709210387 8709120140 8709140006	50-498 S 50-498 P 60-397 P 50-277 Q 60-387 Q	.2.(Yrrgo 2.(Yrrgo 2.(Yrrgo 2.(Yrrgo 2.(Yrrgo	9703180066 9703190066 9703190063 9703190124 9703200369	50-237 50-10 50-237 50-237 60-237	E GRAPE	POSTARMA POSTARMA POSTARMA POSTARMA POSTERLEW,	9703140063 9703140063 9703140072* 9703140072* 9703030477*	60-461 60-461 60-461 50-461 FOIA	9999
PASCIAK,W.J. PASCIAK,W.J. PATEL,G.P. PATEL,G.P.	9703200066 9703200066 9703070146 9709130014 9703200236	60-367 O 50-367 O 50-362 P 60-362 P 90-362 P	PERRY, I.S. PERRY, I.S. PERSON, I.S. PERSON, I.S. PERSON, I.S.	9703250154 8703270175 9703100277 9703120477 9703040172	60-10 60-237 50-456 40-8778 50-423	OGR 8	POTTEREW, POTTEREW, POTTEREW, POTTEREW, POTTEREW,	9703040170* 9705030033* 9705030146* 9705030161* 9703030179*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
PATELC.P. PATRICK,W.C. PATRICK,W.C. PATTERSONULD. PAULSON,O.A.	9709270185 9709080102 9708070040 97081800074* 9708080449	50-362 P WASTE MGT WASTE MGT FOIA 40-9584	PESCHELJM. PESCHELJM. PESCHELJM. PESCHELJM. PESCHELJM.	87030402:11 87030402:30* 97030403:46 97030403:85* 9703070:196*	50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423	9888	POTTERIR W. POTTERIR W. POTTERIT E. POMELLOR.	97030\$0271* 97030\$0290* 97030\$0303* 97030\$0363 9703040123	FOIA FOIA FOIA 70-384 60-272	•
PAUSTIAN,M.M. PEARCE,L.W. PEARCE,L.W. PEARCE,L.W. PEARCE,L.W.	8703190074 9705020136 9705050456 9705250065 9705260326	50-263 R 50-254 R 50-254 S 60-254 R 60-254 S	PESCHELLIM PESCHELLIM PESCHELLIM PESCHELLIM	9703100012* 9703100012* 9703100022* 9703100203*	60-423 60-423 60-429 60-429 60-423	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	POWELLOR POWELLOR POWELLOR POWELLOR	9703060486 9703060046 9703110196 9703190063 9703249067	50-211 50-311 60-364 60-211 60-272	F 3 P 9 P
PEARCE, L.W. PEARCY, E.C. PECKHAMMAF, PECKHAMMAF,	9703270019 9703280162 9703280108 9703180019 9703240191	SO-254 S WASTE MOT WASTE MOT SO-296 R SO-296 S	PESCHELJIM. PESCHELJIM. PESCHELJIM. PESCHELJIM. PESCHELJIM.	9703140067* 9703140111* 9703140117* 9703250231* 9703250254*	50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423	50000	POWELL,D.R. POWELL,R. POWELL,R. POWELL,R. POWELL,R.	9703250253 9703100051 9703030005 9703030010 9703120104	60-272 FOW FOW 50-272 50-296	Ç F
PEDERSON, C.D. PEEBLES, T.A. PEEBLES, T.A. PEEBLES, T.A. PEEBLES, T.A.	9703100197 9703270083 9703270097 9703270114	50-156 Q 50-302 Y 50-260 Y 50-366 Y 50-327 Y	PERCHELJIM. PERCHELJIM. PERCHELJIM. PETERBONIB.E. PETERBONIC.	97032902231* 9703280269* 9703260315* 9703050469*	50-423 50-423 50-423 40-6168 50-254	9 9	POWELLRA POWELRA POWELRA POWELRA POWELRA	9703240077 9703030019 9703030020 9703030197 9703030308	50-335 FOM FOM 50-272 FOM	P
PEEBLES,T.A. PEEBLES,T.A. PEEBLES,T.A. PEEBLES,T.A. PEEBLES,T.A.	9703270120 9703270123 9703270131 9703270150 9703270157	50-261 Y 50-424 Y 50-390 Y 50-259 Y 50-324 Y	PETERSONIC. PETERSONIP. PETERSONIP.M. PEVELERIKE. PEVELERIKE.	9703280326 9703050080 9703210356 9703070179 9703280249	50-254 50-302 50-352 50-331 50-331	9990	POWELLRA POWELLRA POWELLRA POWELLRA	9703080407 9703100015 9703110190 9703110250 9703200278	FOM \$0-261 \$0-443 FOM FOM	P
PEEBLES,T.A. PEEBLES,T.A. PEEBLES,T.A. PEEBLES,T.A. PEEBLEB,T.A.	9703270185 9703270194 9703270220 9703270237 9703270242	50-200 V 50-321 V 50-348 P 50-250 V 60-366 V	Peveyle Peafera Peafera Pearlik Pealpsid	9703110114 9703050034 9703050027* 9703100220 9703250105*	70-386 40-8659 40-866# 50-280 40-8284	٥	POWELLRA POWELLRA POWELLRA POWELLRA	9703200300 9703210006 9703210018 9703210030 9703210039	FOA 50-272 FOA FOA 50-835	a a
PEEBLES,TA PEEBLES,TA PEEBLES,TA PEEBLES,TA PEEBLES,TA	9703280005 9703280005 9703280009 9703280035 9703280039	50-415 V 50-261 V 50-827 V 50-835 V 60-366 V	PHILIPS, L.L. PHILIPS, M. PHILIPS, R. PHILIPS, R.	9703250096 9703260230 9703260140 9703240162 9703240165	50-131 株更 株更 50-272 50-311	Q P A	POWELLRA POWELRA POWELLRA POWELLRA POWELLRA	8703210043 8703210066 8703210101 8703210202 8703290066	50-293 FOIA 50-272 FOIA 50-409	H F P
PERSURATA PERSULASTA PERSURATA PERSURATA PERSURATA	9703250041 9703250043 9703250046 9703250063 9703250060	50-369 V 50-302 V 50-400 V 50-250 V 50-424 V	PHILLIPS, R. PIACENZA, V. J. PICKETT, D. V. PICKETT, D. V. PICKETT, D. V.	9703290272* 9703090350 9703030335 9703190349 9703800235	50-354 40-8778 50-481 50-481	R P P	POWERS,R.P. POWERS,R.P. POWERS,R.P. POWERS,R.P.	6703260160 6703640138 6703070201 6703100013 6708110134	40-6776 50-275 50-276 50-275 50-275	9 A 4 A
PEEBLES, T.A. PEEBLES, T.A. PEEBLES, T.A. PEEBLES, T.A. PEEBLES, T.A.	9703290065 9703290068 9703290000 9703290008 9703290103	50-890 V 50-412 V 50-321 V 50-359 V 50-354 V	PIERSON.R.C. PIERSON.R.C. PIERSON.R.C. PIERSON.R.C. PIERSON.R.C.	8703050421 8703050428 8703080054 8703100167 8703130268	70-7001 70-7001 70-3001 70-7001 70-7002		POWERS,R.P. PRATTOR.). PRICE,J.A. PRICE,J.A.	8708240179 8708260065 8702270858* 8703070132 8703140062	60-275 PROJ 60-309 60-396 60-396	8 H 8 H 8
PRESENTA PRESENTA PRESENTA PRESENTA PRESENTA	9703250106 9703250149 9703250151 9703250155 9703250051	50-346 V 50-269 V 50-336 V 50-400 V	PERSON,R.C. PERSON,R.C. PERSON,R.C. PIETRANGELO,A.	9703190149 9702190169 9703190278 9703240218 9703190178	70-7002 70-7001 70-7001 70-7001 98.E		PRICEJIA. PRICEJIA. PRITCHARD,R.W. PROPETIJIW. PROPETIJ	9703190109 9703190179 9703040090* 9703200332* 9703140023	60-396 60-396 60-213 60-397 40-8666	R S Q S
PERVY J.R. PELIZZAMIS. PELIZZAMIS. PELIZZAMIS. PELIZZAMIS.	9703040220 9703030065 9703030076 9703030066 9703030066	50-483 R 40-6966 40-6966 40-6866 40-6866	PILCHIMM. PISKURA, O.A. PLASSE, R.A. PLURKETT, T.F. PLURKETT, T.F.	9703170250 9709280084 9709210104 9709110177 9709240129	80-317 18:5 60-333 50-260 50-335	400	PIGH.]. PUGH.]. PUGH.]. PUGH.]. PUGH.].	9703050483 9703050461 9703050464 9703050466 9703170066	70-143 70-143 70-143 70-143 70-143	
PELIZZAMIS. PELIZZAMIS. PENGISLI	9709030188 9709030370 9703280048*	40-6968 40-6968 50-461 P	POLICH, T.J. POLICH, T.J. POLICH, T.J.	9703130019 9703130361 9703140160	50-445 50-445 60-445	P P	PUGH, J. PUGH, L.L. PUGH, N.L.	9703250176 9703100021 9703100074	70-143 FCIA 50-293	p

AUTHOR	ACCESSION HUMBER	SUBJECT	AUTHOR	ACCEBBION NUMBER	SWEJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION HUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY
PUGHAL PUGHAL PUGHAL PUGHAL PUGHAL	9703100018 9703100031 9703100035 9703100041 9703100063	50-213 W FOIA 50-443 P 80-245 P FOIA	AEGENER, S.J. REED, A. REEDY, A.F. REEDY, A.F. REGANJ.	6703896020 6708240173 6709050325 6709050325* 6709120207*	50-812 R 50-247 A ME ME TOPREP	ROGERS,K.C. ROGERS,K.C. ROGERS,K.C. ROGERS,K.C.	9703140166* 9703190297* 9703280322* 9703270077* 9703280331	COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION TOPINGP
PUGHINL PUGHINL PULLANGSV. PULSKERIPINL PULSKERIPINL	9703100184 9703120081 9703170237 9703080010 9703080348*	50-267 G 50-264 P NURSEG 50-237 P 50-237 P	REHKUGLER,R.J. REISLE,B. REISLE,B. REIO,D.A. REIO,D.A.	9703040275 9708240114* 9703240117* 9703170228 9705180062	50-485 P 50-445 R 50-445 R 50-271 P 50-271 P	ROGERS.S.B. ROGERS.S.B. ROGGE.J.F. ROGGE.J.F. ROHATGIJUS.	9703140275 9703240197 9703140002 9703140008 9703200285	50-321 R 50-400 R 50-443 Q 50-213 Q NUREG
PULSIFER,R.M. PULSIFER,R.M. PULSIFIER,R.M. QUAY,T.R. QUAY,T.R.	9703070066* 9703150186 9703250146 9609120019 9703100174	50-237 P 50-237 P 50-237 F FROJ 52-3	MEID, D.G. RENOVATIM. RENOVATIM. RENOVATIM.	9703260004 9703270196 9703130324 9703130380* 9703140158	50-544 W 50-344 Y 50-400 Q 50-400 P 80-261 Q	ROMDS. RONEAH. RONEAH. ROONEY,YJL	9703280310 9701160009 9701160015* 9703240071 9703030047	50-536 P 50-259 F 50-259 F 50-271 P
OUEALY, P. QUENNOZ, S.M. QUENNOZ, S.M. QUENNOZ, S.M. QUENNOZ, S.M.	8703170248* 8703080607 9703030514 9703130434 9703210275	50-10 S 50-344 Y 50-344 R 50-344 Y 50-344 S	REMHART M. REMHART M. REMES M.F. REMES M.F.	97032703193* 9703270306 9703050123 9703130330*	50-400 P 50-400 P 60-324 P CONTRACT 50-324 P	ROONEY,YJL ROONEY,YJL ROONEY,YJL ROONEY,YJL	9703030479 9703070117 9703070125* 9703130007 9703140006	50-271 P 60-271 P 60-271 P 60-271 P 60-271 P
QUERRICZ,S.M. QUERRICZ,S.M. QUERRICZ,S.M. QUILLIN,R.M. QUINNI,R.D.	9705280014 9705280212 9705270519 9705190179 9705270502	50-944 Y 50-944 W 50-844 W 8TATE PNO G TOPREP	REPLOGUES. REYESLA REYESLA REYESLA REYESLA	9703250079 9703040208 9703110033 9703270203 9703270226	50-397 8 50-338 0 50-413 0 50-321 0 50-302 0	ROONEY,VI. ROONEY,VI. ROSENSIL ROSENTHALP.R. ROSS,D.P.	9703240163 9703270164 9703280264 9703080437 9703190248	50-271 F 50-271 F 50-498 J 70-3065 CRG
QUINN, S.E. QUINN, S.E. QUINN, S.E. QUINN, S.E. QUINN, S.E.	9703040182 9703040189 9703040327 9703040332 9703040374	50-3 R 50-247 V 50-3 J 50-247 S 50-247 S	REYES,LA. REYES,LA. REYES,LA. REYES,LA. REYNOLDS,K.W.	9703270308 9703250045 9703250074 9703250112 9703040366	50-302 Q 50-302 Q 50-261 P 50-302 Q 50-496 FI	ROSS,M.J. ROSS,M.J. ROSS,M.J. ROSS,M.J. ROSS,M.J.	9703010047 9703110105 9703120027 9703130244 9703160024	50-269 S 50-269 H 50-269 H 50-269 R
CLINN,SE CLINN,SE CLINN,SE CLINN,SE CLINN,SE	9703070089 9703070102 9703190145 97061901\$1 9703210261	50-247 Q 50-247 Q 60-247 P 60-247 P 50-247 P	RICE A.R. RICHARDS,R.C. RICHARDSON,C.A. RICHARDSON,C.A. RICKARD,J.C.	9703110137 9703240068* 9703190224 9703190313* 9703040097	50-395 F TOPRIEP 71-472 71-472 TOPRIEP	ROSS, M.J. ROSS, M.J. ROSS, M.J. ROSS, M.J. ROSS, M.J.	9703160082 9703210357 9703240214 9703260432* 9704010276	50-269 P 50-269 P 50-269 P 50-269 R 50-269 R
GUNNSE GUNNSE GUNNSE GUNNSE GUNNSE	9703240173 970324023 9703240231 9703240231 9703270137	50-247 R 50-247 S 50-247 P 50-247 V 50-247 F	RECKARDUC. RICKARDUC. RICKERU. RIFAKES, G.P. RIFAKES, G.P.	9709050274 9709050274 9709210959* 9709060075 9709070121	71-8294 71-8294 60-263 Q 70-7001 70-7001	ROSSI, C.E. ROSSI, C.E. ROSSI, C.E. ROSSI, C.E. ROSSI, C.E.	9802270137* 9703080337 9703150008 9708210068* 9708280845	50-335 P REVIEW GR P REVIEW GR P FOIA 60-289 P
RADDATZ,M. RADDATZ,M.G. RADDATZ,M.G. RADEMACHER,M.L. RADEMACHER,M.L.	9709070113 9703030211 9703120476 9709170161 9709100066	50-251 Y MUREG 71-3035 50-220 S 50-220 S	RIFAKES, G.P. RIFAKES, G.P. RIGOT, W.L. RILEY, E.E.	9703190115 9703250104 9703040234 9703250056 9703180018*	70-7002 70-7002 50-264 P 50-264 P 60-286 P	ROBBLOE ROTHENFIG ROTHENFIG ROTHENFIR ROWDERMA	9703220376 9703050080 9703050090 9703280196 9708180026	50-209 P 50-213 R 50-213 R 50-245 F 75-3070
RADEMACHERIAL RADEMACHERIAL RAFFELOA RAGHAYAN,L RAGHAYAN,L	9709170139 9709190076 9709090262* 9506110262* 9511120165*	50-220 8 50-220 R FOIA 60-250 P 50-250 F	RINALDLF. RINGMA. ROANTA. ROBERTS,H.R. ROBERTS,M.W.	9703080379 9703030142 9703060013 9703030086 9703030086	50-277 Q 50-254 Q 40-4492 40-8681 FOIA	ROWDENMA. ROWE, S.L. ROY, F.E. ROY, F.E. ROY, F.E.	9708180026 9708250046* 9709050322* 9709050341* 9709050361*	76-5070 56-461 P FOIA FOIA FOIA
RAGHAVAN,L RAGHAVAN,L RAGHAVAN,L RAGHAVAN,L RAGHAVAN,L	6812010312* 9402140125* 9505050145* 9703050018	50-250 P 50-250 P 50-250 P 50-302 F 50-302 P	ROBERTS,S. ROBERTS,W.L. ROBERTSON,G. ROBERTSON,K.R.	9703170041 9703170075 9703070094 9703060336 9703050234*	XPORTUC XPORTUC 60-255 F 27-48 60-334 P	ROY, F.E. RUDIGHER, G.C. RUDIANDOL RUDIANDOL RUBGER, G.M.	9703050421* 9703120385* 9703170238 97031400252 9703040035	FOIA 60-317 F NUREG NUREG 60-275 P
raghavani. Raghavani. Raginika Rahbaria Rahbsberry,ji.	9709060351 9709130239 97091905325* 9709210063 9709030239	50-302 P 50-302 P 57ATE PRO Q CONTRACT 50-206 P	ROGINSON, M. ROGINSON, W.H. ROGINSON, W.P. ROGINSON, W.P. ROGINSON, W.P.	9703110061 9703240094 9703040166 9703040245 9703040361	50-454 B STATE PRO G 60-400 P 50-400 P 50-400 P	Rusger, a.m. Rusger, a.m. Rusger, a.m. Rusger, a.m. Rusger, a.m.	9709040126 9709040130* 9709040151 9709060148 9709060441	60-275 P 60-276 P 60-133 P 60-276 P 50-275 P
RAMSBERRY J.L. RAMSBERRY J.L. RAMSBERRY J.L. RAMSBERRY J.L. RAMSBERRY J.L.	6703170104 6703180152 6703200025 6703200063 9703260217	50-205 J 50-361 P 50-361 S 50-361 P 50-361 P	ROBINSON, W.P. ROBINSON, W.P. ROBINSON, W.P. ROBINSON, W.P. ROBINSON, W.P.	9703050471 9703060261 9703070058 9703070163 9703180167	50-400 Q 50-400 R 50-400 Q 50-400 P 50-400 Q	RUEGER,GJM, RUEGER,GJM, RUEGER,GJM, RUEGER,GJM,	6723060444* 6703076145 6703180175 6703250044 6703286315	60-276 P 60-275 P 60-276 P 60-276 P 60-276 R
RAMSAY, J.B. RAMSOEN, K.B. RAPALBRIJA, J. RAPARIA, RATHBUN, D.K.	9703080065 9703180057* 9703030312* 9703280173* 9703030218	PR 80-297 P FQIA WASTE MIGT ORIS	ROBINSON,W.R. ROBINSON,W.R. ROBINSON,W.R. ROBINSON,W.R. ROBINSON,W.R.	9703180189 9703190005 9703190088 9703190198 9703200089	50-400 P 50-400 P 50-400 F 50-400 Q 50-400 P	RULAND,W.H. RULAND,W.H. RUSSELL,P.K. RUSSELL,P.K. RUSSELL,P.K.	9703040215 9703190107 6802120342* 8602120347* 8603180074*	S0-317 P S0-311 Q FOIA FOIA FOIA
RATHBURLOK RATHBURLOK RATHBURLOK RATHBURLOK RATHBURLOK	9703030253 9703030259 9703030259 9703030297	PA PA PA PA PA PA	ROBINSON,W.R. ROBINSON,W.R. ROCHEMB ROCHEMB.	9703200106 9703240121 9703240130 9703060261 9703070056	50-400 P 50-400 P 50-400 S 50-219 F 50-218 P	RUSSELLP, K. RUSSELLP, K. RUSSELLR, L. RUSSE, M.E. RUSSE, M.E.	8703040295* 9703040235* 9703040033* 9703120109 8703120122	FOVA FOVA FOVA 80-318 R 50-315 R
RATHEURIDIK RATHEURIDIK RAUGHLEY, W.S. RAY, H.B. REAMER, C.W.	9703030296* 9703200134* 9703260365* 9703180039 9703050488*	PR PR 50-269 P NUREG STATE PRO G	ROCHEMB. ROCHEMB. ROCHEMB. ROCHEMB. ROCHEMB.	97031 10102 97031 10127 97031 90030 97052401 33 9705240237	50-219 A 50-219 A 50-219 B 50-219 P 50-219 R	RYAN,T.D. SAGARIS. SAGERID. SALASIP. SALASIP.	9703200074 9703080162* 9703056423 9703070066 9703250069	NURGG WASTE MGT 50-10 W MC 50-250 P
RECKLEY, W.D. REDA, R.J. REDA, R.J. REDA, R.J. REDA, R.J.	9703290273 9703060001 9703060057 9703070005 9703130396	50-346 G 70-1113 I&E 70-1113 PR	ROCHEMB. ROCHEMB. ROCKF. ROCKF. ROEJ.W.	9705250420 9705250437 9705050255* 9705050276* 9705070092	50-219 F 50-219 R FOIA FOIA 50-346 Q	SALEHLK SALESURY,W.C. SALMON,H.P. SALMON,M.A.	9703090421* 9703080051 9703040238 9703080228 9703280042*	50-341 Q 40-4492 50-296 P 50-296 P 50-362 P
redarj. Redeker,sj. Redeker,sj.	9703290156 9703060106 9703290006	70-1113 50-512 R 80-312 R	ROEJW. ROGERSJAH ROGERSJJA	9703130079 9701160155* 9703190360	50-852 G STATE PRO G 50-305 R	SAMPSON, J.R. SAMBORN, Q. SAMBORN, Q.F.	9703120122 97031002131 87031002341	50-267 Q 50-267 Q 50-267 Q

AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT	AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	QUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCERSION MUNICER	SUBJECT CATEGORY
SANZAR) SARVER.S.P. SARVER.S.P. SARVER.S.P. SARVER,S.P.	9703050354 9703040240 9703110100 9703120155 9703130263	STATE PRO G 60-260 R 71-6206 50-330 H 50-260 J	SECKERJI. SEELIG,C. SEEVERJUI., SEIGLEY,L	9703190400* 9703110205* 9703200097* 8703080071*	80-327 P TOPREP PR 50-206 F 70-968	SILBERGALE. SILBERGALE. SILBERGALE. SILBERGALE.	9703180023 9703180023 9703180043* 9703080431	70-3070 70-3070 70-3070 70-3070 70-8070 80-298 F
BARMER, S.P. BARMER, S.P. BARMER, S.P. SATORRUS, M.A. SATORRUS, M.A.	9703130398 9703130407 9703240246 9703210014 9703240203	50-280 J 50-280 J 50-336 R 50-527 G TOPREP	SEMOMA, K.J. SELLMAN, M.B. SELLMAN, M.B. SELLMAN, M.B. SELLMAN, M.B.	9703070165 9703040376 9703110010 9703110067 9703130367	50-298 FI 50-309 Q 50-309 P 50-309 P 50-309 P	SIMOMEN,F.A. SIMPSON,E.C. SIMPSON,E.C. SIMPSON,E.C. SIMPSON,E.C.	9708100220 9708100218 9703190084 9703240234 9703280393	50-250 Q 50-954 P 50-272 P 50-354 P 50-354 Q
BATORIUS M.A. SAUNDERS, R.F. SAUNDERS, R.F. SAUND, B.M. SAVAGE, J.	9703250225 9703100294 9703250246 9703100195* 9703210220*	50-302 G 50-336 Q 50-336 P 50-867 Q FOAA	SELLMANJU.B. SELLMEYERLOW, SEPP.H.A. SEPP.H.A. BEPP.H.A.	9703130868* 9703260172* 9703030013 9703030014* 9709030187	50-309 P 50-318 P TOPREP TOPREP TOPREP	SINCLAIR M.P. SINGH.A.K SKAVNONECK, S. SKNINER, P.H. SKNINER, P.H.	9703030166* 9703100279* 9703030168* 9703110274 9703040185	50-255 G 50-10 W 50-256 G 50-346 P 50-424 C
SAVIGNACIN. SAVIGNACIN. SAXTONJI. SGACES. SGACES.	9702240206 97022402131* 9703140031* 9703040251 9703040251	40-6696 40-6696 50-219 G 50-246 P 50-246 P	SEPP.H.A. SEPP.H.A. SEWELL.B.C. SEYFRIT.K.V. SEYFRIT.K.V.	\$703050186* \$703050237* \$703040175* 7903060116* 7905070605*	TOPREP 50-286 P FOM FOM FOM	SKINNERPH SKINNERPH SLACKLIM SLYCD SMALLCIM	9703040338 9703110179 9703210049* 9703290416 9703040131	50-424 Q 50-424 Q FCIA 50-317 S 71-252
SCACES. SCACES. SCALCEJA. SCALCEJA.	9703050025 9703050025 9703030350 9703050253 9703160247	50-248 P 50-248 P 50-390 P 50-390 S 50-390 P	SEYFRITIK.V. SEYFRITIK.V. SEYFRITIK.V. SEYFRITIK.V. DEYFRITIK.V.	6007290577* 6005200378* 6009100502* 9703040063* 9703040106*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	SMALLI SMALLI SMITHO SMITHGIN SMITHGIN	9709190232 9709210307* 9709040304* 9709030398*	50-969 F 50-969 F FOIA FOIA FOIA
SCALCEJA SCALCEJA SCALCEJA SCALCEJA	9703190014 9703210118 9703210290 9703210312 9703250040	50-390 S 50-390 F 50-390 R 50-390 M 50-390 P	SEYFRITIKY. SEYFRITIKY. SGARLATADIK SGARLATADIK SGARLATADIK	9703040139* 9703040146* 9703060347 9703060381 9703170035	FOIA FOIA 70-384 70-384 70-384	SMITH.G.C. SMITH.P.W. SMITH.P.W. SMITH.P.W. SNELL,W.	9703190062 9703110079 9703110174 9703190063 9703030190*	50-397 R 50-341 J 50-341 R 50-341 R FOIA
SCALKE JA SCALKE JA SCARANORA SCARANORA SCARANORA	9703250238 9703270271 9703030172 9703110215 9703110298	50-380 8 50-380 C 50-344 C 70-734 70-1257	SHAFFER,S,W, SHAFFER,S,W, SHAH,S,J, SHALLO,F,A, SHANKMAN,S,F,	9703140024 9703170047 9703130306* 9703240226* 9703030336	40-8702 40-8702 PROJ XPORTUC 72-1004	SHELLWIG SHELLWIG SHELLWIG SHELLWIG SHELLWIG	9703030079* 9703030092* 9703030104* 9703030166* 9703030194*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
SCARANO, R.A. SCARANO, R.A. SCARANO, R.A. SCARANO, R.A. SCARANO, R.A.	9703120014 9703130062 9703240060 9703240063 9703250100	40-2377 STATE PRIC G 40-5027 40-5959 60-312 O	SHANKMAN, S.F. SHARKEY, R.W. SHEAJ.W. SHEAJ.W. SHEAJ.W.	9703120384 9703130038 9703030022 9703060183 9703170172	72-1004 70-36 50-277 P 50-277 P 50-277 P	SMELL, W.G. SMELL, W.G. SOMEL, K. SOMEL, P. SOMEL, P.	9709030200* 9709120216* 9709170147 9709180202 9709180203	FCIA FCIA 40-9015 WASTE MIGT WASTE MIGT
SCAROLA,I SCHAAFROL SCHAPFER,JJ. SCHOUGLOL SCHOUGERH	9703240076 9703060030 9703060178 9703050139 9703070111	60-335 F 50-255 P 50-272 F CONTRIACT 50-368 S	SHEALIW. SHEALIW, SHEAFFER, M.K. SHEIBARI, M. SHEIBANI, M.	9703180100 9703280336 9703130265 9703160033 9703190079	50-277 Y 50-278 P PR 50-484 S 50-426 S	SOBOTKAJI E. SOHMOJS, M. SOHMOJS, M. SOHMOJS, M. SOHMOJS, M.	9703110198* 9703090109 9703120010 9703130266 9703180001	FOIA PROJ PROJ PROJ PROJ
SCHMELPFENIG SCHIN,R. SCHIN,R. SCHIN,R. SCHIN,SEL,D.A.	9703090498 9703130093* 9703130149* 9703130161* 9703050061	50-271 J 50-250 P 50-335 P 50-250 P PR	SHELLRH. SHELLRH. SHELLRH. SHELLRH. SHELLRH.	9703100023 9703110121 9703180139 9703190069 9703190343	80-327 P 80-327 Q 80-327 F 80-327 R 60-327 P	SOHENG, S.M., SOLLENBERGER, D. SOLOMON, D.O. SOMANLP. SORENSEN, J.P.	9703210191 9703200158* 9703030317* 9703110115 9703050003	PROJ PRI 50-272 F CONTRACT 50-262 R
SCHLÖSSERA SCHLÖSSERA SCHWITTEG SCHWEIDERJAF SCHWEIDERJAM	9703100098 9703100098 9703290204 9703270303 9703120135	CONTRACT CONTRACT ORG ORG 50-255 F	SHELLRH SHELLRH SHELLRH SHELLRH SHELLRH	9703240196 9703240196 9703240221 9703250029 9703250142	60-327 P 90-327 P 50-327 P 60-327 F 90-327 P	SOFIENSEN, J.P. SOFIENSEN, J.P. SOFIENSEN, J.P. SOFIENSEN, J.P. SOFIENSEN, J.P.	9706100273 9706130250 9706130261 9708130273 9708130382	60-262 Q 90-306 P 50-262 P 60-262 P 50-262 P
SCHNEIDER,K.M. SCHNEIDER,S. SCHNELL,D.F. SCHNELL,D.F. SCHNELL,D.F.	9703190169 9703200258 9703040229 9703100065 9703100121	<b>\$7</b> ATE PRO G NUREG 50-489 ↓ 60-489 P 50-489 P	SHELLRH, SHELTON BJ. SHELTON BJ. SHEPHENDJ.C.	9703290296 9703290318 9703200053* 9703180117 9703130176	80-327 P 50-327 P PFI 60-341 F 40-8027	SORENSEN, J.P. SORENSEN, J.P. SORENSEN, J.P. SORENSEN, J.P. SORENSEN, J.P.	9703130404* 9703140062 9703140148* 9703190028 9703190028*	60-262 P 50-262 P 50-262 P 60-262 P
SCHNELLOF, SCHNELLOF, SCHNELLOF, SCHNELLOF,	9703170235 9703190109 9703200107 9703250059 9703250265	50-463 C 50-463 P 50-463 C 50-463 C	SHEPHERDJ.C. SHEPPARDJ.L.I SHEPON,B.W. SHEPON,B.W. SHEPION,B.W.	9703190238 9703250415 9508150207* 9703290077 9703290217	WASTE MGT 60-496 F 50-250 P REWIEW GR P CRQ	SOMENSEN, J.P. SORENSEN, J.P. SORENSEN, J.P. SORENSEN, J.P. SORENSEN, J.P.	9703240037 9703250217 9703260298 9703260338 9703260338*	60-262 P 60-306 S 50-262 P 50-262 P 50-262 P
SCHOEPF,P. SCHOMAKER,R.). SCHWEE,S. SCOTT,L.M. SCOTT,N.R.	9709040253 9703130304 9703250233 9703050066* 9703190003	60-316 8 PROJ CONTRACT FOM 50-67 P	SHENON, B.W. SHETUS, K.J. SHETUS, K.J. SHELDS, W.J.	9703290218 9703290408 9602120313* 9703110286 9703290026*	CRG CRG FOIA 60-166 R 40-6048	SORENSEN, LP. SPARACING, LD. SPAULDING, H.S. SPAULDING, H.S. SPAULDING, H.S.	9703290352 9703110021* 8701140281* 8802040388* 8903170430*	50-282 & 50-283 P FOIA FOIA FOIA
SCOTT,P. SCOTT,T.F. SCRENCID, SCROGGINS,R.M. SCROGGINS,R.M.	9703170259 9703110258 9703050264* 9703050122 9703050122	NUREG 80-969 5 NUREG PR	SHELDS,W.L. SHERP: SHOWFUL SHOWWILER,T.M. SHOWWILER,T.M.	9703290030* 9703290123 9703140068 9703140045 9703140053	40-8948 50-454 B 70-3070 50-461 G 50-461 G	SPELL, W.H. SPESBARD, R.L. SPITZBERG, D.B. SPITZBERG, D.B. SPITZBERG, D.B.	9703190386 9703100134* 9503310152* 9507250161* 9505240011*	STATE PRO G FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
SCROGGINS.R.M. SCROGGINS.R.M. SCROGGINS.R.M. SCROGGINS.R.M. SCROGGINS.R.M.	9703190203* 9703190203* 9703200024* 9703200110*	REVIEW GR P STATE PRO G PR PR PR	SHOPENNUM. SHUMAY,R.K. SHUMWAY,D.B. SHYMLOCK,M.B. SHYMLOCK,M.B.	9703040143* 9703120172* 9703120162 9703030491 9703270182	FOIA 71-514 71-614 50-261 G 50-261 G	SMTZBERG,D.B. SMTZER,D. SPROAT,E.F. SPURGIN,A.J. SRIOHAR,N.	9703030427* 9703190169 9703130239 9703200349* 9703060146	FOIA 50-454 S 50-352 R NUMEG WASTE MGT
SCHOGGINS,R.M. SCHOGGINS,R.M. SCHOGGINS,R.M. SEBROSKY,J.M. SEBROSKY,J.M.	9703200126* 9703200147* 9703200150* 9703080151 9703080170	PR PR PR \$2-7 52-5	SHYMLOCK, M.B. SHEBERT, P.E. SHEBERT, P.E. SHEBERT, P.E. SHEBERT, P.E.	9703270301 9703030433* 9703040306* 9703040363*	50-261 Q FOJA FOJA FOJA POJA	SRIDHARIA SRIDHARIA ST MARY F.A. ST. MARTINUT.	9703090198 9703130191 860212339* 9703040156* 9703110153	WASTE MOT WASTE MOT FOIA FOIA 80-244 8
SEBROSKY, I.M. SEBROSKY, I.M. SEBROSKY, I.M.	9703140147 9703190275 9703250147	52-9 52-9 52-3	Siegel, C. Silberberg, M. Silberg, J.E.	97030501 <i>77</i> 9612279084 9703080078	70-936 NRC8A 72-18	STABLENMIK. STARBERGJE. STABJERO.	9703200028* 9703250020 9703200305*	STATE PRO 6 CONTRACT FOM

ROHTUA	ACCESSION NUMBER	CATEGOR	T RY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION MUMBER	CAVEGO		AUTHOR	ACCESSION MUMBER	CATEGORY
STALLIA STALLIA STALLIA STALLIA STALLIA	9809180197* 9708090008 9709040870 9709060398 9709060272	60-325 60-362 60-325 60-335	PORRP	STOUT, I.C. STOUT, I.C. STOUT, I.C. STOWERS, G.K. STRAKA, W.A.	9703250177 9703250181 9703250191 9703040300 9703060344	70-143 70-143 70-148 80-309 40-8778	8	TAYLOR,J.M. TAYLOR,J.M. TAYLOR,J.M. TAYLOR,J.M. TAYLOR,J.M.	9201040096* 9601250108* 9606180816* 9611290948 9701070118	POIA PRI POIA SECY WASTE MGT
STALLIA STALLIA STALLIA STALLIA STALLIA	9703120440 9703130045 9703180865 9703180867 9703210294	50-395 50-395 50-385 60-560 60-636	A G P	STRAMBACK, G. B. STRAMBACK, G. B. STRAMBACK, M.W. STROSHIDER, J. STROSHIDER, J.	9703080067 9703250080 9703110021* 9404050251*	18/E 50-298 50-263 50-365 50-369	P P P	TAYLORUM. TAYLORUM. TAYLORUM. TAYLORUM. TAYLORUM.	9701290118 9703030318* 9703100272* 9703100232* 9703100257*	PRI FOUA 50-836 P POIA POIA
STALLJA STALLJA STALLJA STAMATAKOSJI STAMAKAL	9703240078 9703270101 9703280001 9703080126* 9703280291	50-035 50-035 80-035 WASTE NG CONTRACT	F S ST	STROSHOERJ. STROSHOERJ.R. STROSHOERJ.R. STROSHOERJ.R. STROSHOERJ.R.	9409070238* 9309150344* 9310130445* 9404050193* 9411290096*	60-369 60-250 60-385 60-369 60-365	Ġ. E. P. P.	TAYLORUM TAYLORUM TOLTHORBY PU TELTHORBY PU TELTHORBY PU	9703210060° 9703270284 9703250047 9703060042 9703120041	FOIA 8ECY 50-461 P (AE 50-461 R
STANGLE. STANGLE. STANGLE. STANGLE. STANGLE.	9709060297* E703050340 E703050476 E703060293 B703060334*	50-237 50-237 50-237 50-237 50-237	P P P P	STROSNIOERJA. STROSNIOERJA. STROSNIOERJA. STROSNIOERJA. STRUCKNIEVERJA.	9412010048* 6510110140* 6510200004* 9600180315* 9703050006	50-369 50-335 60-285 50-325 80-84	Q P Q R	TELTHORST,P.,) TELTHORST,P.,) TELTHORST,P.,) TELTHORST,R.,, TELTHORST,R.,,	9703180241 9703200180 9709250074 9709130074 9703080403	50-461 J 60-461 P 60-461 R 60-461 V 70-1201
RTANG LF. BTANG LF. BTANG LF. BTANG LF. STANG LF.	B703070103 B709120460 6703120474* B703130013 6703140116	80-287 80-287 80-287 80-287 80-287	P P P	STRUCKMEYER,R. STUART,LF. SUBALUSKY,W.T. SUBALUSKY,W.T. SUBALUSKY,W.T.	9703060230 9703260322 9703060487 9703060494 9703060149	70-135 71-16 60-373 60-373	900	TEN EYCK,E.Q. TEN EYCK,E.Q. TERRY,Q. TERRY,Q.	9705050406 9705100153 9705040248* 9705250101 9705250101	70-7001 70-1257 60-324 P TOPREP TOPREP
STANGLE. STANGLE. STANGLE. STANGLE. STANGLE.	9703140136 9703140160 9703180168* 9703210071 9703250140	50-237 50-237 50-237 60-237 50-237	P P P	SUBALUSKY, W.T. SUBALUSKY, W.T. SUBALUSKY, W.T. SUBALUSKY, W.T. SUBALUSKY, W.T.	9703090278 9703190084 9703210273 9703210283 9703240232	60-373 60-373 60-373 60-373 60-373	Q# GGY	TERRY,C.D. TERRY,C.L. TERRY,C.L. TERRY,C.L. TERRY,C.L.	9703180006 9703030817 9703086227 9703086221 9703086301	50-220 F 60-445 Q 50-445 Q 50-446 P 50-446 R
STARLEY,H.G. STARLEY,H.G. STARK.R. STARK.S. STARK.S.	9703250195 9703250202 9703150234* 9703190113* 9703190119*	50-456 50-456 50-296 50-336 50-336	Gagee	SUBALUSKY, W.T. SUBALUSKY, W.T. SUBPERU. SULHAN, W.P. SULLIVAN, G.P.	9703250059 9703250325 97031204221 9703120444 9703100024*	50-373 50-373 50-331 PT21 50-263	P 8 P	TERRY,C.L. TERRY,C.L. TERRY,C.L. TERRY,C.L.	9703120024 9703120065 9703120445 9703180036 9703240100	50-445 F 60-446 B 80-446 P 80-446 P 60-446 P
STARKS 1 STARKS 1 STARKEYA STARKEYA STARKEYA	9703080394* 9703200168 9703200168 9703280282 9703280347	TOPREP TOPREP 50-295 50-295 60-295	R	SULLVANK. SULLVANTA SUMMERHL. SUMMERHL. SUMMERHL.	9703210009* 9703240095 9703080012 9703080122 9703100147	60-272 60-283 60-321 60-321	P P S P	TERRY,G.L. TERRY,G.L. TERRY,G.L. THADANI,A.G. THAYER,J.K.	9703240188 9703240202 9703280143 9703210187 9703080429	80-445 P 60-445 P 60-445 P 60-220 P 50-213 V
STARKEY,R.S. STAINTON,R.H. STEINHARDT,C.R. STEINGER,D.F. STEINGER,D.F.	9703200+25 9703200275* 9703240155 9703960256 9703180464	50-295 ORG 50-305 ISE ISE	R P	SUMMER, H.L. SUMMER, H.L. SUMMER, H.L. SUMMER, H.L. SUMMER, H.L.	9703100282 5703100286 9703100289 9703110212 9703110216	50-321 50-321 50-321 50-346	9 9 9	THAYER, J.K. THAYER, J.K. THAYER, J.K. THAYER, J.K. THAYER, J.K.	9703080429 9703080428 9703100254 9703100254 9703180137	50-213 V 50-218 V 60-213 V 60-213 V 50-213 V
STENGER, D.F. STENGER, D.F. STENGER, D.F. STEPHENSON, J.D.	9703190164 9703190312 9703180312 9703280063 9703240145	16E 16E 16E 18E 50-302	F	SUMMER, H.L. SUMMER, H.L. SUMMER, H.L. BUMMER, H.L. BUMMER, H.L. BUMMER, H.L.	9703110220 9703110221 9703110273 9703240110 9703250136	50-321 50-321 50-321 50-321 50-321	Ј Р Р	THAYERJIK. THAYERJIK. THE CHARBAAN THE CHARBAAN THE CHARBAAN	9708180197 9703280060 9703030197 9703030220 9703030288	50-213 V 50-245 P COMMISSION COMMISSION
STEPHENSON, LT. STEPHENSON, LT. STETZ, LP. STMARY, B. STOB-R.P.	9703100116 9703240149 9703190386 9612120365* 9703130431	80-802 50-802 50-440 PR XPORTFLIC	F F R	Summerhl Summerhl Summerhl Swamerda	9703260112 9703260161 9703270100 9703200279 9703050144	50-321 50-321 50-321 MUREQ 50-397	P P R	THE CHARBAAN THE CHARBAAN THE CHARBAAN THE CHARBAAN THE CHARBAAN	9703030281 9703030318 9703100043* 9703100110 9708129436	SO-S11 U COMMASSIO N FOIA COMMASSIO N SPEECHES
STORRUP. STORRUP. STORER.C. STORER.C.R. STORER.C.R.	9403450232* 9709210062* 9309290056* 9311220014* 9702030001*	50-250 50-335 50-335 PR PR	ę	SWAKDA SWAKDA SWAKDA SWAKDA SWAKDA	9703060154 9703060201 9703060256 9703060295 9703280032	50-397 50-397 50-397 50-397 50-387	90406	THE CHAIRMAN THE CHAIRMAN THE CHAIRMAN THE CHAIRMAN THE CHAIRMAN	9703140189* 9703180220* 9703210205 9703240165	COMMISSIO N COMMISSIO N PR COMMISSIO N COMMISSIO N
STORER.CR. STOLEGROMS. STOLEMF. STOLEMF. STOLEMF.	9703280087 9703040264* 9703030441* 9703080372*	SECY FOIA 60-277 60-367 60-367	P P	TABOR 3. TALWAND. TAMP 8. TAMP 9. TAMP 8.	9703100228 9703100280 9703030521 9703070096 9703120423	50-325 NUREG 50-414 50-413 50-413	8 P Q	THE CHARMAN THE CHARMAN THE CHARMAN THE CHARMAN THE CHARMAN	9703240171 9703240184 9703250125 9703250126* 9703260320*	COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION
STOLZ.I.F. STOLZ.I.F. STOLZ.I.F. STOLZ.I.F. STOLZ.I.F.	9703130168 9703210005 9703210203 9703210262 9703270107*	50-367 50-272 50-440 50-440 50-364	P P P P	TAMPS TAMPS TAMPS TAMPS TAMPS	9703120478 9703120479* 9703150338 9703140141 9703180088	60-413 50-413 50-413 50-413	P P F	THE CHARDAIN THE CHARDAIN THE CHARDAIN THEODEJ. THEODEJ.	9703290244* 9703290244* 9703290416 9703030428	COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION 50-254 F 50-254 F
STOLZJIF. STONEJIC. STONEJIC. STONEJIC. STONEJIC.	9708270116* 9709040084 9709060338 9709120427 9709140132	50-272 50-482 50-482 50-482 50-482	PFGPP	TAM.P.S. TAM.P.S. TAM.P.S. TARAS.D.N. TAYLOR.B.A.	9703290338 9703250167 9703270199 9703030450* 9703120021	50-413 50-413 50-309 FOIA 50-255	P G F	THEORAS, B. THOMAS, B. THOMAS, C. THOMAS, C.F.	9703100093 9703190195 9703250229 9703250277 9703030333	50-254 F 50-272 S 50-272 S 50-826 P 50-826 F
STONELLC. STONELLC. STONELLC. STONELLC. STORELLC.	9702200267 9702200303 9703200284* 9703240178 9703190261	50-482 50-482 50-482 60-482 60-272	P P P	TAYLORGA TAYLORGA TAYLORGA TAYLORGA TAYLORGA	9703040073 9703040297 9703040391 9703050295 9703180022	50-395 50-396 50-396 50-395 50-395	Y P G R R	THOMAS,C.F. THOMAS,K.M. THOMAS,K.M. THOMAS,K.M. THOMAS,S.E.	9703290297 9703040094 9703190026 9703290317 9703040649	50-829 P 50-489 P 50-489 P 50-489 F 50-496 S
STORZLE. STORZLE. STORZLE. STORZLE. STORZLE.	9709090511 9709190314 970924015D 9709250132 9709250218	50-272 50-272 50-272 50-272 60-272	GPPPG	TAYLOR,G.J. TAYLOR,G.J. TAYLOR,G.J. TAYLOR,G.J. TAYLOR,G.J.	9703190045 9703190188 9703190380 9703200328* 9703240088	50-305 50-305 50-305 60-305 60-305	0000	THOMAS, S.E. THOMPSONAL! THOMPSONAL! THOMPSONAL! THOMPSONAL	9703110093 9703140044 9703140044 9701100037* 9701240102	50-496 P 40-3453 40-3483 OMG 70-135
STORZLE. STOUT J.C. STOUT J.C.	9708260218 9793060426 9793060483	60-364 70-143 70-143	a	TAYLORJIH TAYLORJIH TAYLORJIM	9703050482 9703190082 9111090138*	TOPREP TOPREP FOLA		THOMPSON,H.L., THOMPSON,H.L., THOMPSON,H.L.	9702050216 9702110070 9702120193	SECY SECY SECY

# 270 PERSONAL AUTHOR INDEX

AUTHOR	ACCEPTION PAREET	SUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCEPSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	EURISCT CATEGORY
THOMPSON,H.L. THOMPSON,H.L. THOMPSON,H.L. THOMPSON,H.L. THOMPSON,H.L. THOMPSON,H.L.	8702130296 8702200068 8702280203 8703040401 8703060029	SECY SECY SECY FOM NURSEG	VERDON, T.A. VERNETSON, W.G. VERNETSON, W.G. VERNETSON, W.G. VERNETSON, W.G.	9709090244* 9709040394 9703240168 9703240161* 9703280244	FOIA 50-63 R 50-63 R 50-89 R 50-69 V	WESSER, A.B. WESSER, A.B. WESSER, A.B. WESSER, R.B. WESSER, R.B.	97032100163 9703210038 9703240069 9703260213 9703270061	50-246 P CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT
THOMPSON, H.L. THOMPSON, T. THOMPSON, T. THOMPSON, T.C. THREATT, D.C.	9703090213 9703130109* 9703130106* 9703090145 9703190025*	40-8969 40-8969 72-1923 71-9923 WASTE MGT	VERRILLIM. VERRILLIM. VERRILLIM. VERRILLIM. VICKÉRS,A.	6703070121 9703140100 9703240125 9703240130 9703050460	50-400 8 50-400 8 50-400 8 50-400 8 50-373 8	WEBER, F.L. WEBER, M.F. WEBER, M.F. WEBER, M.F. WEBER, M.F.	9703060308 9703030206* 9703030209* 9703130212 9703210210	40-6776 POM FOM PROJ 70-145
THLS.J.W. THLS.J.W. THLS.J.W. THLS.J.W. TMG.P.	9703100253 9703180110 9703180132 9703190205 9703030321	50-285 R 50-285 R 50-285 V 50-285 F 70-1161	VIRGONALLE. VISSING,G.S. VO,T.V. VOGL,L. VOWELS,T.	9703030301 9703130165 9703130220 9703190190 9703190004	WASTE MGT 50-244 P 50-250 Q 50-454 R 50-297 9	Weber, M.F. Weber, M.F. Weber, M.F. Weber, M.F. Weber, R.A.	9703210216* 9703210216* 9703210217* 9703210917 9703270041	70-1374 70-1374 70-1374 70-1267 52-9
TINGP. TINGP. TINGP. TINGP. TINGP.	9703170195 9703170151* 9703190204 9703190240 9703200192	70-1201 70-1201 70-1-161 70-1267	WADE,L WADE,L WADEY,M.D. WALDEN,J.Y. WALKER,D.L	9703090406* 9703090626 9703190626 9703190062 9703090436*	FOIA FOIA 80-282 Q 80-244 R FOIA	WEBRING, R.L. WEBRING, R.L. WEHREVERIG, J., WEHRY, R.R. WEIDENHAMER, G.	9709080692 8709160941 6703190428* 6703100048 6703210305	50-397 R 60-397 R 50-348 P 50-387 S ORG
TEP\$,\$6. TEP\$,\$6. TER)ALL,D. TER)ALL,D. TJERGLAND,Q.T.	9703060122 9703100268 9703240162 9703240165 9703080284	50-366 9 50-321 9 50-272 R 50-311 R 71-9961	WALKERDI WALKERIDI WALKERIM WALKERIM WALKERIM	9703040058* 9703040190* 9703280171 9703080068 9703080068	FOIA FOIA 71-5874 70-9070 70-9070	WEINBEROUR WEINBEROUR WEINSEW. WEISSLEW.	9703140046 9703140063 9703100276* 9506190394* 9508290298*	50-461 G 50-461 G 50-10 W 50-380 P 60-336 P
TJERSLAND, G.T. TJERSLAND, G.T. TJERSLAND, G.T. TJERSLAND, G.T. TJERSLAND, G.T.	9703080294 9703080305 9703080305 9703080370 9703070018	71-9261 72-1006 71-9261 72-1008 72-1014	WALKERIM WALKERIM WALKERIO WALKERIO WALKERIO	9703160036 9703160036 9703030527 9703050221 9703050301	70-9070 70-9070 50-445 Q 50-445 P 50-446 Pi	Weiss,e.W. Weiss,b.M. Weiss,b.H. Weiss,b.H.	9610130236* 970303088 9703030509 9703060028 9708130409*	50-335 P 50-63 V 50-63 V 50-206 H 50-344 W
TJERSLAND, O.T. TOCKSTEIN, D.G. TOKARM TOLLEY, R.D. TORBECK, LE.	9703270038 9703250077 9703270181 9703210290 9702240218*	71-9281 50-461 8 WASTE MIST 60-390 R 60-237 P	WALKERED. WALKERED. WALKERED. WALKERW.). WALKELJE	9703060211 9703240166 9705240202 7904260647* 9703120079	18E 80-445 P 80-445 P POIA 50-259 S	Marenam Marenam Marenam Marenam Marenam	9703120461* 9703120471* 9703140108 9703200380* 9703200368*	50-180 P 50-188 P 50-2 V 50-72 W 50-72 W
TORRECK, J.E. TOSCH, K.W. TOUCHARD, G.H. TRAN, L.N. TRAN, L.N. TRAN, T.	9702240257* 9703110135 9007150469* 9703090022 9703210352*	80-237 P 60-354 P FQIA 80-165 P 50-263 Q	WALINGA WAPOLE J.W. WAPOLE J.W. WAPOLE J.W. WAPOLE J.W.	9703160020 9703270062 9703270069* 9703040392* 9703060126*	50-271 R 40-7604 40-7604 50-246 S 50-246 S	WENSLAWSKIFA. WERNIELJS. WESSHAMP.H. WESSHAMP.H. WESSHAMP.H.	9703210123 9483290072* 9406300399* 9406210128* 9410190188*	70-1267 60-335 Q 60-35 P 60-335 P 80-360 P
TRAVERS,W.D. TRAVERS,W.D. TREFFLER,LE. TREFFLAMP,R. TRIMBLE,O.C.	9703140131 9703170025 9703100296 9703100260 9703140184	50-245 P 80-213 V 40-672 NUREG 50-324 P	WALPOLE,R.W. WALPOLE,R.W. WALPOLE,R.W. WALPOLE,R.W. WALPOLE,R.W.	9703060157* 9703060194* 9703060226* 9703170100* 9703180061*	50-246 S 50-245 S 50-245 S 50-245 S 50-246 S	WESSMAN,R.H. WESSMAN,R.H. WESSMAN,R.H. WESSMAN,R.H. WESTBROOK,C.P.	9501900148* 9609230156* 9703070162 9703200256 9703040081	60-260 P 50-250 Q TOPREP ONG CONTRACT
TRABLEDIC. TRAPARDICE. TROCKOSKI, W.M. TROTTIERIC. TROMELTZ, M.	6703200343 8703170027 9703170151* 9703200096* 9703100046*	50-324 P 50-27 P 70-1201 STATE PRO G 50-265 G	WALPOLE,R.W. WALPOLE,R.W. WALPOLE,R.W. WALPOLE,R.W. WALPOLE,R.W.	9703180080* 9703180104* 8703200136* 8703200146* 8703200183*	50-245 5 50-245 5 50-245 9 50-245 5 50-245 5	WETZELBA WETZELBA WETZELBA WETZELBA WETZELBA	9703060259 9703070104 9703120395 9703120436 9703270208	60-262 P 60-262 P 50-262 P 50-262 P 50-262 P
TUCKMANIMS TUCKMANIMS, TUCKMANIMS, TUCKMANIMS, TUCKMANIMS,	9703190178 9703090533 9703070198 9703210540 9703270296	NURSEG 50-368 P 50-268 P 60-268 F 80-268 P	WALPOLERW. WALTED WALTED WALTED	9703250121* 9703250133* 9703050245 9703130306 9703140091	50-245 S 50-245 S 50-261 R 66E 50-261 H	WETZELBA WHALENMP WHARTONLR WHARTONLR WHEATLEY,CA	9703270215* 9703200211 9703040041 9703120430 9703080427	50-289 P 60-398 Q 60-285 F 60-285 P 40-8778
TUCKMAN,T.S., TULCN,T., TUCON,T.J., TUCON,T.J., TUCON,T.J.	9702240096 9703120062 9703080102 9703040287 9703100277	50-268 P 50-454 P 50-454 P 50-456 Q \$0-456 A	WALTED WALTED WALTED WALTED WANGZYK,RJ,	9703210034 9703210045 9703210051 9703250108 9703080221	186 186 50-261 P NURSEG 186	WHEELERUL. WHITE,C.E. WHITE,C.E. WHITE,J.R.	9703210250 9703040014* 9703080393* 9703120175* 9703040146	80-424 P FOIA FOIA 71-514 80-277 Q
TULON T.J. TURDICI,J. TURKSE TURKSE, TURKSE,	97(25120066 97(25200090* 97(25060064 97(25060063 97(25140041	50-456 9 PR 40-3453 40-3453 50-250 G	WANG A.B. WANG A.B. WANG E.Y. WANG E.Y.	9703130890* 9703170137 9703190211 9703180225 7904210441*	50-293 P 50-293 P 50-293 P TOPREP FOW	WHITE, LA. WHITE, LA. WHITE, LA. WHITE, LA.	9702100290 9705120118 9705120182 9705280080 9706280118	50-219 Q 50-22 Q 50-166 Q 50-396 Q 50-213 Q
TURKSE. TURKSE. TURKSE. TURKSE. TURNIPSEED,T.L.	9703140065 9703140067 9703160006 9703160009 9703210062	50-250 G 40-3459 40-8669 40-3453 NURSEG	WANGEMARN, M.T. WANGEMARN, M.T. WARNER, M.E. WARREN, C.C.	6007180480* 8012240183* 8702180030 9703180018 9611290018	FOM FOM PR 60-277 R 60-462 F	WHITE, J.R. WHITT, M.S. WHITTEN, J.E. WHITTEN, J.E. WHITTEN, J.E.	9703290128 9703240189 9703240192 8603130064* 8606090419*	50-146 Q 50-313 Pi 50-388 Pi FOM FOM
TUBARJU. UHRIGARE. ULECKAR. ULECKAR. ULECKAR.	9703040216* 9703120194* 9703120407 9703120428 9703190369	50-353 P 50-335 P 40-2364 40-2364	WARRENGO WARRENGO WARRENGO WARRENGO	9703100137 9703170111 8703180021 8703190017 8703210330	\$0-482 F \$0-482 F \$0-482 R \$0-482 V	WHITTENJE WHITTENJE WHITTENJE WHITTENJE WHITTENJE	6701140268* 6707290329* 8802040884* 88080909025* 9709040384*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
URYC.B. URYC.B. URYC.B. UTTAL.B.L. VACCA.P.C.	9703140060* 9703270046* 9703270066* 9703140032 9703040228*	50-336 P FOMA FOMA 40-8027 FOMA	WATERS, M.D. WATERS, M.D. WATEON, D.L. WATES, R.J.	9703120061* 9709030211 9709160259 9703200208 9703240169	WASTE MGT NURSEG 50-302 F 50-244 F	WICHMANK P. WICHMANK P. WICHMANK P. WICHMANK P. WIDAY J.A.	9506160344* 9609220366* 9606160337* 9703160062	50-380 P 50-836 P 50-836 P 50-325 P 50-244 R
VAN MÖDDLESWORT VAN MÖDDLESWORT VAN MÖDDLESWORT VAN MÖDDLESWORT VANMIDDLESWORTH	9703170221 9703200206 9703240104 9703240236 9703050301	50-331 S 60-331 S 60-331 R 50-331 B 50-331 R	WEAVERLD. WEAVERLD. WEBBETLK. WEBBERLK.	9703120410 9703260165 9703110133 9703140060 9703240160	50-331 P 50-256 S 50-305 S 40-6596 40-8596	WIENS LA WIENS LA WIENS LA WIENS LA	9703130265* 9703170136 9808040297* 9808040303* 9808120289*	FOIA 50-325 P 50-336 P 50-335 P 50-336 P
VANDADDLESMORTH VASQUEZ,G.M. VASQUEZ,M.	9703120056 9005010011* 9703250171	50-391 R FOLA 50-392 Q	WEGGERIJA. WEGGERIJA B. WEGGERIJA B.	9703100094 9703050152 9703100098	CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT	WIENSLA. WIENSLA. WIENSLA.	9607080063* 9607120232* 9606210178*	50-335 P 50-365 P 50-365 P

AUTHOR	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR	ACCESSION HUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	MONTUA	ACCEPTATION WARREN	SUBJECT
WENSLA	9606220005*	50-335 P	WILKERSON,T.M.	9703070169	60-261 Q	WOOLEY,R.L.	9703060063	70-7001
WENGLA.	9606220277* 9606180652*	50-335 P 50-365 P	WILKERSON T.M. WILKERSON, T.M.	97931100 <b>09</b> 9798160014	50-281 R 50-281 R	WOOLLEY,RL.	9703070080 9703190048	70-7001 PR
WIENS,LA.	9611190163*	50-336 P	WILKERSON,T.M.	9703160258	50-251 P	WOOLLEY AL	9703190019 9703210257	70-7003 70-7002
WIENBLA.	9611790206*	60-336 P	WILKERSON,T.M.	9703240081	50-261 P			
MIENOT Y	9811250200**	50-335 P	WILKERSON, T.AL	9703240240	50-261 P	WOOLLEY AL	9703210332 9703280184	70-7001 70-7001
WIENSLA WIENSLA	9703050509 9703170168	50-335 P 50-335 P	WILKERSON, T.M. WILKINSON, LE.	9703260056 9703200381	50-261 Y QA999	WOOLLEY AL	9703260157 9703270818	70-7002 70-7002
WENS,LA.	9703260291	50-335 P	WILKOWSKI.G.	9703170239	MUREG	WOOLLEY'RL WOOLSEY'R T.	9703270310	FOIA
WELLY	9703040310*	POIA	WILKOWSKI,G.M.	9703100252	HUREG		9703030447*	
MENY	9703060065*	FOIA	WILLIAMS.C.E.	9703240176	50-361 R	WOOLSEY,R.T. WOOLSEY,R.T. WOOLSEY,R.T.	9703040030*	FOIA
WIER, MAL	9703050129* 9703140025	FOIA 40-8778	WILLIAMS,G.E. WILLIAMS,G.T.	9703040398 9703130308*	50-496 PI PROJ	WOOLSEY,R.T.	9703040048° 9703040109°	POIA FOIA
WYGGING, E. WYGGING, E.J.	9709100207 9706030343	40-8776 CONTRACT CONTRACT	WILLIAMS, J.F. WILLIAMS, J.F.	9709060962 9703120465	50-259 P 50-296 P	WOOSTERUK.	9703180097"	50-155 F
	8700030343	COMINACI	Wallenberg, F.	9793120405		WORKSO.	9701290580	歴
WYSGINS,E.,L WYSGINS,E.,L	9703030368 9703030461	CONTRACT	WLUAMS,JF. WLUAMS,JF.	9703170126 9703170130	50-259 P	WORKED. WRIGHT & C.	9708210310° 9703200245	PR PR 50-481 P
WIGGINS, E.J.	9703040065	CONTRACT	WILLIAMSÜF.	9703250235	50-259 P	WAIGHT G.C. WULFF.W. WUNDER.G.F.	9703200255 9703200201	NUMEG 50-266 P
WIGGINS E.J. WIGGINS E.J.	9703040081 9703050123	CONTRACT	WILLIAMS,O.G. WILLIAMS,R.A.	9703210036" 9703190129"	FDM 50-369 FI			
						WLINDER, Q.F. WLINDER, Q.F.	9703200288 9703200298*	50-286 P 50-286 P 50-280 P 50-220 S
WIGGINS E.I.	9703050132 9703050137	CONTRACT	WILLIAMS, ILA WILLIAMS, R.A.	9703190140" 9703190147"	50-413 R 50-269 R	WUNDER G.F.	9703210266	50-206 P 60-220 S 50-220 S
WIGGINS E.I. WIGGINS E.I. WIGGINS E.I.	9703050139	COMTRACT	WILLIAMS RA WILLIAMSON C.E. WILLIAMSON C.H.	9709050193	CONTRACT	YAEGER W. YAEGER W.R.	9709070191 9703100008	50-220 S
WIGGEREL	9703050147 9703050198	CONTRACT	WILLIAMSONEL	9703200020 9703100196*	50-456 R 50-267 Q	YAEGER.W.R.	0703170139	50-220 B
WIGGINS E.J.	*********		WILLIAMSON,EL.	Part 1 00 000	80-287 D	YAMRI, S.H.	9703190238	CONTRACT
WIGGINS F.I	9703060207 9703060217	CONTRACT	WLSONJF. WLSONJH.	9703100200" 9703120030	50-219 R	YOUNGALA. Youngala.	9703070083 9709070143	40-7367 40-7367
WIGGINS E.J.	9709100135 9709100155	CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT	WESONJIH. WESONJIH.	9703040200	PROJ	YUNDT,C.P.	9703270320	50-344 Y
WIGGNREJ,	9703110116	CONTRACT	WILSON,JH	9703040217 9703060948	50-216 R PROJ TOPREP TOPREP	YUNDT,C.P.	9703250049	50-344 Y
WKKKANS F.1	9703110119	CONTRACT	WESONAH.	8703110217	TOPPIEP	ZAHRTIKU. Zalchanub.	9703100216° 9703200236	50-897 Q 50-290 P
WIGGINS E.J.	9703130057	CONTRACT	WILSON,J.H.	9702190259	TOPRIEP	ZALCIMANUS.	9703270183 9703030195	REVIEW GR P
WIGGINS,E.J. WIGGINS,E.J.	97031300 <b>95</b> 9703130105	CONTRACT	WESONAH. WINDOW,R.T.	9703270043 9703100 <b>26</b> 5	ORG 40-572	ZALOZNIKAJI		
WIGGINSEL	F709130415	CONTRACT	WINSBERG,K.	9709100960*	50-250 G	ZALOZNIKA.). ZALOZNIKA.J.	9703030250° 9703030346°	FOIA FOIA
WIGGINSELL	F709140077	CONTRACT	WINSBERG,K.	9709100200	70-****	ZAW-MCPLM	6703060481	STATE PROG
WAGGENEEL.	9703160061	CONTRACT	WITTBOHEN, FL WOHLEBER, D.O.	9703240148*	50-841 5	ZECH,LW. Ziegler,r.s.	6712070031 9703030119	00MA/RSSO N 40-6902
WIGGNIB F.J.	9703200046 9703210031	CONTRACT	WOLF G.M.	97031 <b>00244</b> 9703110053	50-941 5 50-460 5 50-946 6	ZEGLERAS.	9705030137	40-6902
WAGGINE F.	9703240092	CONTRACT	WOLF G.M.	9702210227	63-346 <b>S</b>	ZIEGLERURS. ZIMMERMAN,GJP.	9709070208	40-6902
WIGGING E 1	9763246109	CONTRACT	WOLTERMAN, PL	9703170239	NURSG	ZUMERMANJI.	9703100286 9702060168	40-672 50-348 P
WIGGINS,E.J. WIGGINS,E.J.	9703250015 9703250016	CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT	MOMACKUE.	9709210062 9703280448	60-275 S 50-275 P	ZIMMERMAN,JL	9703060165*	60-346 P
WIGGINSEJ.	9703250020	CONTRACT	WONACK L.F. WOOD, G.D.	97081102331	WASTE MIST	ZHAMERMAN,JL	9703100191	50-348 P
WAGGENE,E.J.	8703250030	CONTRACT	WOODJK	9703030482	50-346 C	ZIMMERMAN, JI. Zimmerman, Ji.	9703240193 97032 <b>9</b> 0290	60-348 P 50-348 P 50-348 P
WIGGENS.E.J.	9703250044 9703260156	CONTRACT	WOOD,JK WOOD,JK	9703100246 9703170074	50-346 P 50-346 P	ZHAMERMAN JI. ZHAMERMAN JI.	9703270124 9703270139	50-345 P 60-346 P
WIGGINE F.J.	0703260243	CONTRACT	WOODJK	9708170000	50-346 V	•		
WIGGINS LT.	9703200088 6703240007	50-259 P 50-272 O	WOODJIK WOODJIK	9703170107 9703200316	50-346 C 50-346 I	ŽIL <b>MERMAN</b> , R.P. ZOON 9. A	9703270236 9703110198	ORG FR
<b>-</b>						ZOON A A ZULAUF S ZWOLINEKULA	9703100244 9411040241	KILARA B
WIGGINELT. WIGGINTON.D.L.	9703260068 9703120451	50-394 F 50-458 Q	MOCDAND'TD' MOCD'TK	9703210303 9703040129	50-346 P 50-321 H	ZWOLNSKIJA ZWOLNSKIJA	9703050501	50-338 P 60-309 H
WIGGINTONIPL WILCOXIENLEG.	9703030424° 9703060084	XPORTUG 40-4027	WOODRUFF,R.L. WOODR.D.	9703260013 9703190024	STATE PROG	ZWOLINSKLJA	9700080218	50-309 H
WILCOXENTG.	9703060084	40-8027	WOODWARD,RL	9703240104	50-031 PI	ZWOLINSKUJA	9703060300	50-309 H
WILCYNSKI,J.	9709290027	71-8263	WOODWORTHLA	9703120165	WARTE MCT	ZWOLINSKIJIA. ZWOLINSKIJIA. ZWOLINSKIJIA.	9708120018" 9700120100"	ORG ORG
WILKERSON,T.M.	9705050002	50-261 R	WOODWORTHILA.	9709120218	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	ZWOLMSKIJJA	9703120179*	ORS.
WILKERSON TUK WILKERSON TUK	9703060006 9703060059	50-261 R 50-261 R 50-261 F	WOODWORTHLA.	9703210140 9703250012	WASTE MOT WASTE MOT	ZWOLINSKILLA	9703130033	60-309 U 50-309 P
WILKERSON,T.M.	9703000398	50-261 F	WOOLEY, R.L.	9703050205	70-7001	ZWOLINSKIJA. ZWOLINSKIJA	9703270264 9703270241	50-309 P 60-309 H
						·		

The subject category column in this index gives the docket number and the symbol for the category of information within that docket; for example,50-232 P. The docket subject categories are defined in Appendix A.

Subject categories for nondocketed items are also entered in this column by symbol; for example, ACRS.

These categories are defined in Appendix B and listed in the Contents. An asterisk following the accession number in this index indicates that the document is an enclosure to another document. To obtain the accession number of the principal document under which the enclosure is listed, refer to the index entitled "Cross Reference of Enclosures to Principal Documents."

AUTHOR APPLIATION	ACCESSION HUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	AUTHOR AFFILIATION	ACCESSION MAMER	SUBJECT CATEBORY	
ABS Combustion Engineering Nuclear Fuet (formerly Combustion Engineering, Inc.)	8703040097 8703040102* 8703050274 9703130038	TOPREP 71-6294 70-98		9703250115 9703250115 9703250115 9703260173 9703260173	50-528 50-528 50-528 50-528 50-528	33366
ABC Testing	9703190224 9703190224 9703190224 9703190224 9703190313*	71-172 71-172 71-172 71-172 71-172	Arizona, State of Arizonaes, State of Army, Dept. of	9709260173 9703260340 9703130300 9703060207 8007150450*	50-528 50-528 STATE PRO CONTRACT FOM	6 6
ASEA Brown Govert, Inc.	9709190313" 9703190313" 9703190313" 9703040102" 9703050274	71-472 71-472 71-472 TOPPEP 71-6294		8008190415* 8908090433* 8908090386* 8903170426*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
Accu-Weather, Inc. Advanced Medical Systems, Inc. Agriculture, Dept. of Akin, Gurap, Strauge, Hauer & Feld	9703060188 9703200313* 9703200318* 9703110044 9703070028	CONTRACT FOIA FOIA 71-258 60-334	н	8903170428* 8903170430* 9708030034* 9703030048* 9703030081*	POMA POMA POMA POMA POMA	
(formwhy Aldn, Gump, Hauer & Feld) Aldburns, Statis of Alfred-Signal Corp.	9708050193 9708050233 9708080242* 9708240174	CONTRACT 40-3392 40-3392 40-3392		9703030101* 9703030114* 9703030138* 9703030140* 9703030178*	POMA POMA POMA POMA POMA	
American College of Nuclear Physicians American Sectric Power Co., Inc.	9703282141 9703080182* 9703040005 9703040006* 9703100078	40-3392 STATE PPIO 50-315 50-315 50-315	G P P R	9703030177* 9703030180* 9703030196* 9703020287* 9703030244*	POM FOIA POM POM FOIA	
	9703100079* 9703210143 9703210143 9703210351 9703240091	50-315 50-316 50-315 50-315 50-315	R S S F J	9703030247* 9703030250* 9703030259* 9703030251* 9703030270*	POIA POIA POIA POIA FOIA	
American Nuclear Corp. Applied Health Physics, Inc. Algorine Health of Laboratory	9703240091 9703250172* 9703050051 9703270142* 9703100272	50-315 50-315 40-4492 WASTE MOT NURSEG	j P	9703050436* 9703050345* 9703050345* 9703050312*	POJA FOJA FOJA FOJA	
Altzons Public Service Co. (formerly Astzons Nuclear Power Project)	9703040091 9703040103* 9703050004 9703070027	50-628 50-628 50-628 50-628	8 8 P Y	9703030446* 9703030446* 9703030466* 9703030466*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
	9703070033* 9703110187 9703120037 9703120037 9703120037	50-628 50-628 50-628 50-528 60-526	ሃ ዘ <del>በ</del> ጽ	9703030488* 9703030484* 9703030485* 9703030836*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
	9703190028 9703190029 9703190028 9703180256 9703240119	60-526 50-526 50-526 50-526 50-626	G E E CO	9703040012* 9703040015* 9703040017* 9703040098* 9703040120*	POIA POIA POIA POIA POIA	
	9703240119 9703240119 9703250004 9703250004 9703250004	60-828 60-828 50-628 50-628 50-628	# p p	9703040168* 9703040178* 9703040187* 9703040228* 9703040302*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
	9708250024 9708250024 9708250024 9708250027* 9708250027*	50-525 50-525 50-525 50-525 50-526	P	9703040316* 9703040318* 9703040316* 9703040326* 9703040330*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
	8703250027* 9703250031 9703250111	50-628 60-828 50-628	ę.	9703040335* 9703040342* 9703040349*	FOIA FOIA FOIA	

AUTHOR APPILIATION	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	ı	AUTHOR AFFILIATION	ACCEPTION MUNICIPAL	SUBJECT	ť
	9703040366* 9703040372* 970306094* 9703060105* 9703060112*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA			9703120395* 9703190111 9703190111 9703200122 9703200122	50-217 50-217 50-217 50-217 50-217	-
	9703050166* 9703050175* 9703050189* 9703050338*	POMA POMA POMA POMA POMA			9705210048 9705210048 9705250163 9705250163 9705250168	80-317 50-317 50-317 50-317 60-317	9119
Arms, Dept. of, Office of Surgeon General	9703120187" 9703190356 8012240193" 8602120306" 8603130066"	POIA 40-9858 FOIA FOIA POIA			9703260224 9703260913 9703260313 9703260966 9703280416	50-917 50-917 50-917 50-917 50-917	****
	8807170268* 8707290333* 8802040888* 8703030348*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA		Sattalle Human Affaire Receptch Cantege Sattalle Memorial Institute, Calumbus Laboratories	9703260185 9703060086 9703100282	CONTRACT 70-8 NUREG NUREG	
	9703040000*	FOIA		Baitelle Manurial Melitria, Peolic	87031702 <b>30</b> 97031200161	PROJ	
Amoki & Porter	9702040171* 9702040208* 9703040400* 9702150128*	FOM FOM FOM 40-6969		Northwest Laboratory  Beveridge, Feitberitz & Dismond	9703130136* 9703140007 9703070143	72-1023 TOPHEP 40-7897	
Atlantic Plahileta Co. (APICO)	9703050119 9703050137	40-8902 40-8902		Biocontrol Technology, Inc. (formerly Constants, Inc.)	9709210169*	70-1842	
Alles Corp.	9709070206 9709050300 9709050803	40-8402 40-3463 40-2463		Boston Edecn Co.	9799060908 9799060901 9799060904	QA990 50-292 50-292	Ą
	9703050810 9703050312* 9703140044 9703280195 9703280201	40-3453 40-3453 40-3453 40-3453 40-3453			8705060164 9705070005 9705070006 97050700E1 9705070170	50-292 60-293 50-292 50-292 50-292	RSSRQ
Atomic Products Corp. Augustane College, Stour Felle, SD 2855 Memoracturing Co. 8. Koh & Associates, Inc.	9702120221* 9703280326 9703120444 9703090130* 9703090136*	POM 70-948 PT21 POM POM			9703070178 9703070160 9703070165 9703100030* 9703170024	60-260 60-260 50-266 FOIA 50-286	P P P
SP Chemicals International	9703090240* 9703030292* 9703090296* 9703100198* 9703270062	POIA POIA POIA POIA 40-7604			9703180198 9703180094 9703180153 9703260132 9703260133*	50-293 50-293 50-293 50-293 50-293	89100
BNMR Owners Group Statecook & Wilson Co.	9703270080* 9703080388 9702110158 9703280263 9703030512	40-7804 TOPHEP TOPHEP TOPHEP 70-27		Brookhaven National Laboratory	9700240096 9700250036 9703260226 9807120107* 9701310074*	50-293 50-293 50-298 50-300 50-445	E Q SP P
	9709050462 9709050605* 9709060347 9709060381 9709060383*	TOPREP TOPREP 70-364 70-364 70-364			9705070184* 9703100224 9703120266 9703120278 9703120265	00-362 NUMBO NUMBO NUMBO NUMBO	P
	9703060437 9703060436* 9703110271 9703110296 8703170035	70-3085 70-3085 70-27 70-27 70-564		CMS Energy Cosp. COGEMA, Inc. Cabol Cosp.	9705170247 9705200265 9705260158 9705240225 9705050464	NUREG NUREG 50-186 XPORTUO 40-6940	a
	9703160034 9703160105 9703160185 9703200176 9703260197	PR 70-27 70-27 70-27 70-27		California, Sarie of California, Univ. of, Los Angates, CA Cammenga & Associates, Inc.	9709060452 9703100058* 9703250020 9703210239* 9703060038	40-9027 POM CONTRACT COMMISSIO PR	H
Babbook & Wilcox Firel Assenably Owners. Group	9703280199* 9703280174 9703280272 9703130304	70-27 TOPREP 70-27 PROJ		Carolina Power & Light Co.	9703030467 9703040064 9703040148 9703040165 9703040169*	50-291 50-324 90-324 50-400 80-400	9 4 4 9 9
Bullimore Gas & Electric Co.	9703130306° 9703040078 9703060271 9703050271 9703100067	PROJ 80-317 80-317 80-317 90-318	P P P		9703040242 9703040245 9703040248* 9703040391 9703040893*	60-324 50-400 50-400 50-400 50-400	9000
	9703110130 9703110130 9703110145* 9703110146* 9703110169	60-417 50-317 50-317 50-317	3000		8709050002 9703050005 9703050005 9703050050 9709050059	50-261 50-261 50-261 50-261 60-261	EG948
	9703120026 9703120026 9703120062 9703120105 9703120386	50-317 50-317 50-817 50-817 50-317	Y 8 F		9703050099 9703050245 9703060245 9703060251* 9703060251*	60-261 60-261 50-261 50-261 50-261	98888
	9703120388 9703120368 9703120366* 9703120396*	80-917 50-917 50-917 80-917	F		9703050251* 9703050251* 9703050471 9705060192	50-261 50-291 50-400 50-261	RROP

AUTHOR APPRILIATION	Accession	SUBJECT CATEGORY		Author Affriation	ACCESSION MUNICER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	
	9703080281 9703080394* 9703080386 9703080389* 9703080404*	521-400 TOPREP 60-261 50-261 50-261	H FFF	Centerior Energy	9703280106 9703280114* 9703280162 9703030492 9703050124	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT 50-346 50-440	Q
	9703000448 9703090448 9703070056 9703070189	50-324 50-324 50-450 50-460 50-361	R Q P Q		9703050449 9703060196 9703100246 9703120095 9703120171	50-440 NURES 50-346 50-440 50-440	Q PEF
	9703070191 9703070195 9703070195 9703100025 9703110069	50-400 50-324 50-325 50-261	5 P 5 5		9705120180* 9705130246 9705170074 9703179060 9703179307	50-440 50-440 50-846 50-846 50-846	FYPYQ
	9703110000 9703130300 9703130325 9703130325 9703130325	50-201 (AE 50-324 50-324 50-324	6 6 6 6		9703170168 9703160221 9703160227 9703160258 9703160243	50-346 50-440 50-440 50-440 50-440	F 882.9
	97031303281 97031303301 9703140091 9703140091 9703140091	60-324 50-324 60-251 60-261 50-261	***		9703190368 9703190392* 9703190394* 9703190394*	50-440 50-440 50-440 50-440 50-440	66865
	9709140100 9709180014 9709180187 9709180189 8709180181	59-400 50-261 50-400 60-400 60-400	S R O P P		9705200021 9705200315 97032003357 9703200350 9703210350	53-400 53-345 53-440 53-440 53-345	R I P P
	\$703166253 \$703190005 \$768190006 \$706190066 \$708490066	60-261 60-400 60-400 50-324 60-324	4444	Cherckee Netton	9703250001 9703250206 9703260111 9703260111 9703060034	60-440 50-440 50-313 50-313 40-8027	FYY
	9708190063 9703190068 9703190073* 9703190166 9703190164	60-324 60-400 50-400 50-400 50-824	e e e	Chevron Chemicsi Co. (subs of Standard Off Co. of California)	9703030033* 87030360+3* 9703030146*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
	9703190164 9703200098 9703200096 9703200103*	50-824 50-400 50-324 50-324 50-324	# X X X		9703030161* 9703030179* 9703030271* 9703030280* 9703030303*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
	9703200103* 9703200106 9703210034 9703210045 9703210051	50-324 59-400 (4E 34E 50-261	K P P	Circleton Corp. Circleton, Inc. Circleton Against Nuclear Tresh	9703050053 9703050419 9703070034 9703050058 9703150038	70-925 70-925 70-987 70-3070 70-3070	
	6703210061 9703240081 9703240121 9703240125 9703240130	50-261 50-261 60-400 50-400 50-400	A A A B B	Carvelland, CH Colorado Stale tinks, Port Collina, CD Colorado, Stale of Commune, Dept. of	9703200306* 9703070026* 9703180248* 9703180178 9703180118*	WASTE MGT STATE PRO 72-1023	R G
	9703240132* \$703240139 \$703240139 \$703240158 \$703240156	50-400 60-324 60-324 60-324 60-324	00	Contrinsertaliti Edean Co.	9702240108 9702240108 9702240118* 9702240118*	80-237 50-237	9999
	9703240197 9703240240 9703260109 9703260326 9703260326	50-400 50-261 NURES 80-324 60-324	9 9 9		9702240121* 9702240127* 9703030102 9703030102 9703030102	60-237 60-454 60-454 <b>50-4</b> 54	4666
	9703260332* 9703260332* 9703260336 9703260337*		р Р Р		9709030102 9709030107* 9709030107* 9709030138 9709030138	50-454 50-254 50-254	P P R R
	9703290387* 9703290088 9703290082* 9703290082*	50-324 50-251 50-251 50-251 50-251	P Y Y Y		9709030167* 9709030418 9703030429 9703030478 9708030478		BE-FER I
or Nuclear Waste Regulatory	9703080102 9703080128* 9703080148 9703080152*	WASTE WGT WASTE WGT WASTE WGT			9703030478 9703030478 9703030495 9703030495 9703030495		RECOR I
	9703080174* 9703080174* 9703080198 9703070040 9703070041*	WASTE MOT WASTE MOT WASTE MOT WASTE MOT WASTE MOT			9703040747 9703040264 9703040282 9703040282 9703040287		P#0000 C
	9703130191 9703130194* 9703200034 9703200049*	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT			9703040297 9703040306 9703040308 9703040308	50-486 50-10 50-10 50-10	ÇF F F

AUTHOR AFFILIATION	ACCESSION HUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY		AUTHOR APPILIATION	ACCESSION (NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	
	9703040306 9703040306 9703040306 9703040306 9703040308	50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10	F F F		9703100065 9703100102 9709100102 9709100102 9703100102	50-254 50-454 50-454 50-454 60-454	6 6 6
	9703040306 9703040306 9703040306 9703040305 9703040305	50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10	F F F		9703100107* 9703100107* 9703100107* 9703100107* 9703100244	50-464 50-464 50-464 50-464	P = 5
	9703040352 9703040352 9703040352 9703040352 9703050021	50-237 50-237 50-237 50-237 50-237	0 0 0 0 P		9703100267 9703100271 9703100271 9703100275 9703100275	50-373 50-373 50-675 50-10 50-10	<b>€£33</b> ©
	9703050021 9703050135 9703050138 9703050167 9703050160*	50-297 50-373 50-373 50-237 50-237	C R R S S		9703100275 9703100277 9703100277 9703100279* 9703100279*	60-10 50-456 60-456 50-10 50-10	****
	9703050423 9703050423 9703050423 9703050423 9703050423	50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10	# # #		9703100279* 9703100298 9703100296 9703100296 9703100296	50-10 50-237 50-237 50-237 50-237	₩ F F F
	9703050423 9703050423 9703050423 9703050423 9703050423	50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10	# # #		9703100296 9703100296 9703100296 9703100296 9703(00296	50-297 50-297 50-297 50-297 50-297	FFFF
	9703050423 9703050423 9703050423 9703050442* 8703050468	50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-254	******		9703100296 9703100296 9703100296 9703110034 9703110034	50-237 50-237 50-237 50-237 50-237	FFFFF
	8703050489 8703050489* 8703050487 8703050484	50-373 50-254 50-373 50-373 50-373	88000		9703110039 9703110039 9703110039 9703110039 9703110039	50-237 50-237 50-237 50-237 50-237	P P P
	9703050494 9703060101 9703060101 9703050125 9703050125	50-373 50-373 50-379 50-254 50-254	G 85 6		9703110039 9703110039 9703110061 9703110063 9703110106	50-237 50-237 50-454 50-454 50-237	P B R F
	8703060130° 8703060130° 9703060149 9703060149 8703060160	50-254 50-254 50-373 50-373 50-10	a POOF		9703110106 9703110163 9703110163 9703110163	50-237 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-237	F000P
	9703082180 9703090190 9703090204 9703060274 9703060274	50-10 50-10 50-373 50-373 50-373	F F 8 \$		9703110210* 9703120045 9703120045 9703120045 9703120062	50-237 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-454	P0000
	9703060275 9703060275 9703060313 9703060313	50-373 50-373 50-10 50-10 50-10	GGPFF		9703120062 9703120062 9703120062 9703120065 9703120071*	50-454 50-464 50-454 50-456 50-456	PP P SIS
	9703060313 9703060313 9703060313 9703060993 9703060313	50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10	F F F		9703120363 9703120361* 9703130335 9703130335 9703130365	50-249 50-249 50-254 50-254 50-254	880QP
	9703060313 9703060313 9703060313 9703060313 9703060313	50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10	e e f f		9703130365 9703130361 9703130361 9703130367 9703130367	50-254 50-254 50-254 50-10 50-10	9005
	9703060431 9703060431 9703076020 9703076037 8703076037	50-296 50-296 60-295 50-237 60-237	F 8 P P		9703190387 9703190387 9703190387 9703190387 9703190387	50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10	FFFF
	9703070038* 9703070096* 9703070096 9703070096 9703070097	50-237 50-237 50-456 50-456 60-373	P P F F		9709190967 9703130367 9703130367 9703130367 9703130367	50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10 50-10	*
	9703070067 9703070106 9703070106 9703070129 9703070129	50-373 50-296 50-296 50-454 50-454	F F		9709190387 9703170109 9703170109 9709170220* 9703170220*	50-10 50-205 50-205 50-454 50-484	FOOCE
	9703070150 9703070150 9703070198 9703100093	50-254 50-254 50-256 50-254	F C F		9703170228 9703170242 9703170245* 9703180003	50-2377 50-10 50-10 50-295	P 5 5 A

8783240229 8783240231 9783280018 80-247 80-247 50-247 60-247 4448

9703260006 9703260006 9703260008

AUTHOR APPILIATION	ACCESSION HUNGER	SUBJECT CATEGORY		AUTHOR AFFILIATION	ACCESSION MUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	,
Consolité led MDE, Inc. (formerly Constituée du Play Service Corp. East) Constituée Téating Engineers Consumers Power Co.	9703040381 9703050222 9703060246 9703030619	71-827 STATE PRO STATE PRO 80-268	600		9703040202 9703040202 9703040224* 9703040224* 9703040224*	50-266 50-259 50-259 50-259 50-269	***
	9709030629 9709040177 9703080020 9703080091 9703080162	50-255 50-155 50-155 50-155 50-155 50-155	80 40 8		9703060055 9703060085 9703060085 9703060056 9703060074	50-200 50-200 50-200 50-260 50-260	00000
	9703000216 9703070091 9703070094 9703100274 9703110110	50-255 50-255 50-256 50-256 71-6145	F F R		9703050074 9703050074 9703050121 9703050126* 9703050135	50-259 50-259 50-413 50-413 50-413	9999
	9703110113* 9703110266 9703120012 9703120021 9703120023	71-9145 50-188 50-185 60-255 50-255	H F		9709070060 9709070061 9709070061 9709070061 9709070062	50-209 60-209 60-209 50-268 50-268	P P P P
	9703120044 9703120056 9703120083 9703120085 9703120086	50-255 50-256 50-256 50-256 50-256	A F F F F		9703070052* 9703070052* 9703070069 9703070062 9703070198	50-250 50-250 50-270 50-270 50-260	P & 5
	9703120074 9703120135 9703120141 9703160035 9703180037*	50-258 50-258 50-258 50-158 50-158	G F F		9708070199 9703070199 9703070199 9703070199 9703070205	50-269 50-269 50-269 50-268 50-267	ARRO
	9703180041* 9703180216 9703180218 9703180216 9703180222	60-155 50-155 60-155 60-155 60-256	r, II II P		9703070207 9703110028 9703120328 9703120328 9703130178	60-898 90-398 50-413 80-413 NUREG	Q P F
	9703180228* 9703200117 9703200344 9703200348 9703240181	50-256 50-256 50-256 50-256 50-256	<b>P F P</b>		9703170223 9703170236 9703170236 9703170241 9703170249*	50-418 50-418 50-418 50-370 50-418	P P P
Cornell Univ., Wherea, NY	9703270176 9703270202 9703270223 9703270234 9703190003	50-255 50-255 50-255 60-255 60-47	9 5 8 6		8703170249* 9703180232 8703190021 8703190044 8703190047	50-413 50-369 50-369 50-413 50-369	P F 8 Q
Council on Environmental Quality Cax & Associates, P.C.	9703190003 9703190004* 9703190004* 9703240167* 9703240109	50-87 50-97 50-97 COMMESSIO CONTRACT	P		9703190047 9703190125 9703190129* 9703190131 9703190131	50-959 50-359 50-359 50-259 50-259	00000
Delyland Power Cooperative Deylon X-Rey Co. Dentsply International Dept. of Veterans Affairs Madical Center	6703040011 9703040029 9703040131 9703240034 9703250096	60-409 50-409 71-252 70-2377 60-131	G G		8703190191 8703190133* 8703190137 8703190140* 8703190142*	60-269 60-369 50-413 50-413 50-413	Q R R R
Cragha, NE (Comerly Valerane Admir. Me Detroit Edison Co.	9703040252 9703050196 9703110079 9703110174	50-341 50-341 50-341 80-341	RCOR		8703190146 8703190147* 8703190150* 8703210296 8703210298	50-269 50-269 50-269 60-369 60-369	**
	9703180117 9703180229 9703190036 9703190049* 9703190063	50-341 50-341 90-341 50-341 60-341	F 8 8 8		9703210307* 9703210307* 9703210340 9703210340 9703210340	50-369 50-369 50-269 80-269 80-266	F F
Detroit, Univ. at, School of Dendatry, Detroit, MI	9703240144 9703240148* 9703240152 9703110081	50-941 50-941 50-941 71-****	8 9		9703210340 9703210340 9703210340 9703240098 9703240190	50-269 50-269 50-269 50-269 50-260	
Don't Waste Michigan Dow Chemical Co. Date Engineering & Services	9703110038* 9703030166* 9703040234 9703250035 9703110021*	71-**** 50-256 60-264 50-264 50-283	G P P		9703240180 9703240180 9703240235 9703240235 9703240235	60-269 60-269 50-269 50-269 50-269	14000
Duke Power Co.	9703030243 9703030243 9703030243 9703030492 9703030533	50-266 50-266 50-266 50-266 50-366 50-366	-		9703240242 8703240242 9703240242 9703240243 9703240243	50-269 50-269 50-269 50-269 50-289	0000
	8703080533 8703040117 8703040181 9703040181 8703040181	50-359 50-289 50-286 50-286 50-269	P P P P		9703240243* 9703250098 9703250098 9703250098 9703250098	50-286 50-286 60-266 50-266 80-266	20004
	9703040198* 9703040198* 9703040198* 9703040202	50-269 50-269 50-269 50-269	9999	Duncan, Weinbarg, Miller & Pembette, P.C (Icomerly Duncan, Weinbarg & Miller)	9703140045 8703140063 9703140072*	50-461 50-461 50-461	G G

AUTHOR APPLIATION	ACCUSTON	RABLECT CATEGORY		AUTHOR APPLIATION	ACCESSION NUMBER	BUBUECT CATEGORY	
Duqueene Light Co.	9703040296 9703040296 9703040390 9703040390 9703060217	90-334 90-334 80-334 82-334 50-334	00000		9703080277 9703070021 9703110073 9703110083 9703110087	NUMEG WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	
	9703050223* 9703050222 9703110090 9703110091* 9703110147	50-334 50-334 50-412 50-412 50-334	4 Y O O P		9703110097 9706110161* 9703110231 9703110233* 9703110267	Waste mgt Waste mgt Waste mgt Waste mgt Waste mgt	
	9703110147 9703110157 9703190307 9703170234 9703170234	50-934 50-934 50-934 50-934 50-934	P 4 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		9703110268 9703120010 9703120040 9703120046 9703120056	WASTE MIGT PROJ WASTE MIGT WASTE MIGT WASTE MIGT	
	9703170296* 9703170296* 9703170253 9703170254* 9703170256*	50-334 50-334 50-934 60-334 60-334	P P P P		9703120061 <sup>1</sup> 9703120114 9703120123 9703120137 9703120142	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	
	9702170256* 9703180002* 9703180048 8703180048 8703180083	50-334 50-334 50-334 50-334 50-324	P R R P		9709120160 9709120163* 9709120165 9709120169 9709120177	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	
	9708180068 9708180084* 9708180084* 9708180068 9708180068	50-334 50-334 50-334 50-334 50-334	2222		9703120179 9703120193 9703120216 9703130296 9703130418	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT PROJ WASTE MGT	
	9709190097* 9709190097* 9709190201 9709210069 9709210278	50-334 50-334 50-334 50-334 50-334	P P B P		9709170216 9709170219 9709180001 9709180029 9709180090	Waste Mgt Waste Mgt PROJ Waste Mgt PR	
	9703250182 9703250182 9703250189* 9703250199* 9703250008	50-334 50-334 50-334 50-334	P P P B		9703180045 9703180064* 9703180114 9703180122 9703180164	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT 50-287 WASTE MGT	Y
E.f. die Pont de ffetnours & Co., Inc.	9713270149 9703060338* 9703060341* 9703060348* 9703060361*	50-334 FOM FOM FOM FOM	S		9703190025* 9703190025* 9703190099 9703190099 9703290033	WASTE MOT WASTE MOT 50-257 S0-267 WASTE MOT	¥
	9703050964* 9703050370* 9703050372* 9703050377* 9703050380*	FÓIA FÓIA FÓIA FÓIA FÓIA			9703200097 9703200039 9703200047 9703200050* 9703200061	Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt	
ETI Earth Science Consultants, Inc. Editor International Co.	9703050401* 9703190374 9703250008* 9703030258 9703030269*	POIA 71- 40-7860 XPORTUC XPORTUC			9703200052 9703219094 9703210107* 9703210140 9703210191	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT PROJ	
	9703130435 9703130436* 9703170026* 9703170029 9703170031	XPORTUG XPORTUG XPORTUG 70-1252 70-1252			9709210292 9703210296 9709250012 9709250060 9709250069	Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt Waste Mgt	
Specific Power Research Institute	9703170058 9703170062 9703170091 9206050017* 9703140454*	70-1252 70-1252 70-1252 TOPHEP TOPHEP			9703260171 9703260204 9703260290 9703260306 9703260306*	71-5674 ORG WASTE WGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	
	9703140155* 9703260107* 9703260114* 9703260187 9703260283	TOPREP TOPREP TOPREP TOPREP			9703270296 9703270296 9703280027 9703280300 9703280339*	50-267 50-267 71-9253 WASTE MGT WASTE MGT	ţ
Energy Fuets Nuclear, Inc.	9709070025 9709070090 9709070032* 9709070039* 9709140065	40-8681 40-8681 40-8661 40-8661 40-8661		Engelherd Corp.  Entergy Operations, Inc.	9703030090* 9703030151* 9703030234* 9703030229	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA 50-382	4
Energy Research, Inc. Energy, Dept. of	9703240215 9703210063 9703030301 9703040062 9703040092	40-8881 CONTRACT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT			9703030231* 9703030496 9703040037 9703040176 9703040259	50-352 50-313 50-313 50-458 50-352	E G P R S
	9703040084 9703040162 9703040164 9703040265 9703050463	Waste Mist Waste Mist Waste Mist Waste Mist 40-8909			9709040817 9703050009 9703050009 9703050015 9703050015	50-466 50-913 50-913 50-913 60-913	P P P P P
	9703050012 9703050017* 9703060105 9703060109	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT PROJ			9703050015 9703050032 9703050120 9703050120	50-313 50-358 50-013 50-313	AGGE

AUTHOR AFFILIATION	ACCESSION PANSES	SUBJECT CATEBORY		AUTHOR APPLIATION	ACCEPTION NUMBER	CATEGORY
	9703050143 9703050179 9703050195 9703050240 970305062	50-968 50-382 50-416 50-382 50-382	PSERS		6701140305° 6707290342° 6908060030° 9703030124° 9703030183°	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
	9709060118 9709060964* 9709070086 9709070111 9709100168	59-458 TOPREP 50-368 50-368 50-382	A SE		9703030213* 9703030223* 9703030230* 9703030304* 9706030322*	POIA POIA POIA POIA
	6703100162* 6703100220 6703100234* 9703100251 9703100263	50-362 50-313 50-313 50-313 50-362	F P Q 9		9703030401* 9703030410* 9703030463* 9703030463*	ROIA POIA POIA POIA ROIM
	9703110106 9703110165 9703110165 9703110256 9703120018	50-313 50-813 50-813 50-366 50-382	9		9703036487* 9703030477* 9703030518* 9703030528* 9703030528*	ROIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
	9709120070 9703120150 9703120436 9703120496 9703130090	50-382 50-416 50-416 50-416 50-382	g > p x K		9703030535" 9703040014" 9703040021" 9703040026" 9703040030"	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
	9703130090 9703130108 9703130319 9703130319 9703130319	50-582 50-416 50-812 50-812 50-813	K>000		9703040043* 9703040104* 9703040143* 9703040152* 9703040158*	POIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
	9703190870 9703140013 9703140039 9703190044 9703180063	50-416 50-982 60-382 60-416 50-313	PPORP		9703040170* 9703040181* 9703040183* 9703040198* 9703040205*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
	9703190056* 9703190066 9703190092 9703190102 9703190103	90-919 90-982 90-982 50-982 90-982	00000		9703040835* 9703040847* 970304085?* 9703040886* 9763040303*	POIA POIA FOIA POIA
	9709190109* 9709200020 9709200049 9709240199 9709240192	50-362 50-468 50-362 50-319 50-368	P P P R		6703040305* 6703040314* 6703040327* 6703040388* 6703040378*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
	9703240205 9703240205 9703250222 9703270001 9703270001	60-313 60-313 50-382 60-313 60-313	P # 9 # F		9703040405° 9703050096° 9703050095° 9703050116° 9703050128°	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
Environme of Utah, (sec.	9703270002 9703270002 9703280038 9703030207 9703050277	50-316 50-313 50-362 40-8969 40-8989	F P		9703050142* 9703050474* 9703050286* 9703050286* 9703050327*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA
Envirogate, Inc. Envirogate, Inc. Envirogate Research & Technology, Inc. Enropean Communities, Commission of	9703200152 9703260206 9703190401 9703110009 9703200362	40-8868 40-8868 40-8869 40-8869 XPORTLIC		Floride Power & Light Co.	9703050348* 9705060375* 9703060393* 9404250382*	POMA POMA 60/A 80/335 P 50-250 P
Etiich Corp. FFAMATCANE Fecilitie Management Co., Inc., Lanhark, MD Fanatest, Inc.	9703190194* 9703190002 9703110719 9703050131	40-9102 TOPREP CONTRACT 40-7690			9501180151* 9609180137* 970303000 9703040209 9703040209	50-836 P 50-836 P 50-850 Q 50-850 P 50-850 P
Fatian Co., Inc. Fatiani Emergency Management Agency	9709200006 9703200068 9703200068 9703030368 9603220292	40-7560 40-7560 40-7560 CONTRACT 50-936	P		9703040221* 9703040221* 9703040259 9703040370 9703040371*	50-250 P 50-250 P 50-250 P 50-305 R 50-335 R
Pitzalmone Army Medical Conter. Autors,	9509220299* 9709060127 9709110062* 9709110077* 7504210441*	50-135 COMTRACT 50-143 50-143 FOIA	P F		8703040571" 8703040576" 8703050335 8703050325 8703060272	50-335 R 00-335 R 50-336 R 50-336 R 50-336 P
Φ	7904210453* 8007150459* 6508260244* 9902120313*	FOIA FOIA FOIA			9703080272 8703080273* 8703090273* 9703070112 9703070112	\$0-835 P 50-835 P 60-850 V 60-850 V
	9802120342* 6602120344* 6602120347* 6603130074* 6606060469*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA			9708110177 9708110177 97081201947 9708120440 9708120648	50-250 Q 50-250 Q 50-266 P 50-366 P 50-366 P
	8807170479* 8701140275* 8701140281* 6701140300*	FOIA FOIA FOIA			9703130417 9705130417 9703130422* 9703130422*	50-250 P 50-250 P 50-250 P

AUTHOR APPLIATION	ADCESSION MUMBER	SUBJECT	,	AUTHOR APPILIATION	ACCESSION HUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	
	9702130426* 9703130426* 9703130429* 9703130429* 9703190423*	50-250 50-250 50-250 50-250 50-250	P P P P		9703110206* 9703130396 9703170040 9703170048 9703180233*	TOPREP PR 70-764 70-784 50-296	۰
	9703190432* 9703190065 9703190167 9703190167 9703190366	50-250 50-250 50-250 50-250 50-335	P 9 9 9 4		9703180234* 9703250034* 9703250038* 9703290233 9703270037	50-296 50-293 60-293 CONTRACT 70-1220	000
	9703190305 9703190367 9703190391	50-335 50-366 50-250	F Q P	General Public Utilises Cosp SPU Service Cosp.	9703250155 9701150009	70-1113 50-289	r
	9708210067 9703210294	50-250 50-335	H P	A-11- A-14-	9701180015* 9701180017*	50-259 50-259	ř
	9703210294 9703240076 9703240076 9703240129 9703250068	60-835 50-835 50-335 50-335 60-250	644 <b>6</b> H		9703040113 9703080281 9703070047 9703070056 9703070066	71-9010 50-219 50-289 50-289 50-288	FSPF
	9703250096 9703250096 9703250095 9703250070 9703250070	50-250 50-250 50-250 50-250 50-250			8703110060 8703110060 8703110102 8703110105 8703110106*	60-219 50-219 50-219 50-289 50-289	FF089
Plorida Power Curp.	9703250970 9703250970 9703270101 9703280901 9703030471	50-250 50-250 50-335 50-335 50-302	988 1		9703110112* 9703110127 9703110308 9703110308 9703120027	50-259 50-219 50-259 50-259 50-259	SRFFH
новые гумен ошер.	9703040255 9703050017 9703050040 9703050042 9703050060	60-302 50-302 50-302 50-302 50-302	9 9 8 8 8		9703120090 9703120030 9703120030 9703120123 9703130244	50-219 50-219 50-219 50-219 50-320	R F F
	9703060418 9703070172 9703100027 9703100042* 9703100118	50-302 50-302 50-302 50-302 50-302	F 885F		9703160024 9703180052 9703190030 9703210357 9703210358*	50-269 50-269 50-219 60-259 50-259	中の中の中
	9703190351 9703190058 9703190258 9703190057 9703190094	50-302 50-302 50-302 50-302 50-302	G F F A P		8703240071 9703240071 9703240071 9703240133 8703240214	50-219 50-219 50-219 50-219 50-289	F F P
	9703190191 9703200209 9703210110 9703210356 9703240145	50-302 60-302 60-302 50-302 50-302	P F S B F		8703240237 8703250022 8703250032 8703250078 8703250078	50-219 50-219 50-259 50-259 50-259	RPPHH
	9703240149 9703240199 9703240207 9703290137 9703290261	50-902 50-902 50-902 50-302	F P Q S P		9703280223 9703280420 9703280432* 9703280437 9703280438*	50-299 50-218 50-298 50-218 50-298	<b>ÖFRRR</b>
Floride, Univ. ol, Geinerville, Fl.	9703290102 9703290106* 9703290303 9703280427 9703040394	50-302 50-302 50-302 50-302 50-83	P P P O F	Georgetown Univ., Washington, DC Georgia treature of Technology, Affanta. GA	9704010278 9704010278 9703040289 9703060170	50-250 50-259 MSC 50-160	A
Foster Wheeler Corp.	9703240166 9703240161* 9703240164* 9703260244 9703030021*	50-83 50-83 50-83 50-83 FOIA	Ĥ A A A	Georgis Power Co.	9709210271 9709290175 9709040129 9709050012 9709060122	50-160 50-160 50-321 50-321 50-366	OHERS S
Foster Wheeler Evineponee, Inc.	9703030245* 9703030253* 9703030255* 9703030276* 9703100193*	POIA POIA POIA POIA POIA			9703100147 9703100262 9703100262 9703100268 9703100269	50-321 50-321 50-321 50-321 50-321	POGSO
Francisme Cogeme Fusic (formerly 65/W Fue Co.). Fried, Flank, Herris, Shriver & Jacobson	9703260242 8703180026	70-1201 70-3070			9703100269 9703110212 9703110212	50-321 50-321 50-321	900
OH-Bettin Co. Germon Univ., Eria, PA	9703120064 9703060071*	70-968			9703110218 9703110218	50-366 50-366	GGPP
Gardin, B.P. General Atomics (icrmenty GA Technologie s, Inc./General Atomic Co.)	8703030437* 8703100256 9703140058 9703200004	POIA 71-8347 40-8027 40-8027			6703110280 6703110280 9703110221 9700110221 6703110273	50-321 50-321 50-321 50-321 50-321	Buole
General Electric Co.	\$702240215* \$702240287* \$702240287* \$703030074 \$703050106 \$703060001	80-237 50-237 72-1 CONTRACT 70-1113	P		9703130248 9703130248 9703130264 9703130264 9703180012	50-424 50-424 50-424 50-424 50-424	Wooll
	9703060067 9703060990* 9703060394* 9703070008	BE TOPREP TOPREP 70-1113			8708180033 9708190061 9703190079 9703200065	50-424 50-424 50-425 50-424	9P.8P

NORTALIFFIA ROHTUA	ACCEDITION MEN MEN	BUSLIECT CATEBORY		AUTHOR APPLIATION	ACCESSION MUNICIPAL	SUBJECT	,
	9793200006	50-424	ę	IES Utilities Inc., (formerly lowe	9703040196	60-391	q
	9703200069 9703200069 9703240110 9703240222*	50-424 50-424 60-321 60-424	u to d	Electric Light & Power Co)	9703040227 9703060901 9703070179	60-351 60-251 60-351	A A A
	9708250083 9708250083 9708250136 9708260112 9708260112	50-424 50-424 50-321 50-321 50-321	88666		9703070197 9703100291 9703120066 9703130037 9703170221	50-331 50-331 50-331 50-331 50-331	ĢFRP8
	9709280134 9709280134 9709280142 9703280142 9703280161	50-424 50-424 50-424 50-424 50-321	44444		9703190040 9703200168 9703200205 9703240104 9703240235	50-351 50-461 50-331 50-331 50-331	00000
	9703250161 9703270068 9703270068 9703270068 9703270100	50-321 50-424 50-424 50-424 50-321	P P P	FTT Burton Idaho Nalional Engineering Laboratory	9709250102 9709290845 9709290429 9709080255 9412090819*	60-331 50-331 50-351 60-366 60-366	*****
Georgie, State of HRI, Inc. (Hydro Resources, Inc.)	9703270100 9703270100 9703060123 9703030065 9703030079	50-321 50-321 CONTRACT 40-8968 40-8968	P		9604040251* 9504040254* 9504170006* 9607160020* 9610310101*	50-359 50-359 50-359 50-356 50-335	6 5 6
	9703030088 9703030088 9703030126 9703030129 9703030132	40-8968 40-8968 40-8968 40-8969 40-8969		Minde Power Co.	9607090104* 9703180113 9703050024 9703050042 9703050162	50-293 NUMEG 50-461 IGE 50-461	9 8
Natiburion NUS Environmental Corp.	9703030130 9703030191 9703030199 9703030370 9703100148	40-8968 40-8968 40-8968 40-8968 CONTRACT			9709110007 9709110064 9709120041 9709130074 9709140046	50-461 50-461 50-461 50-461 50-461	G ₽ V
Hermon, Curren, Gellegher & Spielberg (formerly Harmon, Curren & Tousley)	9703060064 9703100025* 9703100040* 9703140058	40-8027 FQIA 50-443 40-8968	P		9703140063 9703160190 9703160841 9703200207 9703200240*	50-461 50-461 50-461 50-461 60-461	g s l A P
Health & Hersen Services, Capt. of, U.S.	9703110198	PR .			9708250047	50-981	•
Public Health Service High Purity Crystats, Inc. (Jornetty	9703040304*	FOM			9703250048* 9703250002	50-461 50-461 50-461	F
Hämber/Fitti) Parinentilp & Hämber Hollec Intemptional	9703060264	71-8281			9703250076 9703250077	50-461	â
	9703080294 9703080305 9703080360 9703080370	71-9261 72-1008 71-9261 71-9261 72-1009		Minoja, Stale of	9703280177 9709050354 9709060008 9703060358 9703190344*	90-461 STATE PRO STATE PRO WASTE MGT STATE PRO	g G
Homettains Mining Co.	9703060975* 9703070016 9703270096 9703060292 9703060296	72-1008 72-1014 71-9261 40-8903 40-8903		India Indiana Mohigan Power Co.	9703210015 9703120048 9703120109 9703120122 9703180799	REGGD 50-215 50-316 50-315 60-315	SR R C
House of Rep. Housien Lighting & Power Co.	9703140031" 9703040048	50-219 50-498	G S P	Indiana Michigan Power Go. (formerly Indiana & Michigan Electric Co.)	9703040263	50-515	9
	9703040275 9703040398 9703040398	50-498 50-498 50-498	A		9703070203 9703170230 9703260029	50-315 50-315 50-315	P
	9703050478 9703050478 9703090385 9703070187 9703110093	50-496 50-456 50-498 50-498 50-498	R R B P P		8703290166 9703260168 9703270052 9703290247 9703280247	60-915 50-815 50-816 50-816 50-816	PPRFF
	9703120983 9703180244 9703180257* 9703200080 9703200080	50-499 50-499 50-498 50-498	595FF	Indiana, State of Institute of Rudger Power Operations Integrated Environmental Services	9709190201 9709120290 9709160209 9709160213* 9709260316	STATE PRO ORG 40-7102 40-7102 40-7102	G
	9703200094* 9703200084*	50-486 50-486	Ę Ė	Interior, Capt. of, Surees of Indian	9703280321* 9703280171	40-7102 40 <b>-606</b> 6	
	9703240108 9703240108 9703240108	50-498 50-498 50-498	949	Allging Interior, Dept. of, Rah & Wildlife Service	9703140023	40- <b>696</b> 8	
	9703240113* 9703240113* 9703250050 9703250052* 9703280246	50-486 50-486 50-480 50-489 50-488	P P P F	Interior, Dupt. of, National Park Servic International Technical Services, Inc. JRA Associates Jecche Engineering Group, Inc. Kalai Engineering, Inc.	970325006 9404060234* 9703210036* 9703210146* 9703240230*	40-8698 50-250 FOIA WASTE MGT ORG	P
	9703290248 9703290254 9703280254 9703280256 9703290415	50-486 50-496 60-498 50-498 50-488	14662	Kaness, State of Kenoscot, Corp. Korea, Democratic Peoples Republic (Nort Korea)	9705140077 9703080449 9703080450* 9703210041	CONTRACT 40-8564 40-8564 XPORTUC	
Hydro-Engineering	9703280445 9703280445 9703040063* 9703060263*	50-406 50-466 40-6622 40-8909	P	Lebor, Dept. of Lake Michigan Federation Lassence Livernore Nedoral Laboratory	9703200165 9703240066* 9703030166* 9703110068	XPORTUC TOPREP 50-255 40-8588	G

AUTHOR APPLIATION	ACCESSION NUMBER	BUBLECT CATEGORY		ALTHOR AFFILIATION	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	
Ledoux & Co., Inc. LeNigh Univ., Sathlehem, PA	9706110071" 9708120417 9708120421" 9703180116" 9703050141	40-8969 40-6659 40-8659 40-8166 CONTRACT		New England Nuclear Corp.	9709090017* 9703030406* 9703090453* 9703040003*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
Liebkorgue Corp. Louidkrei Energy Services Louidkrei. Statu of MK-Fergueon Co.	9703200381 9703180026 9703190185 9703190386 9703120170*	QA969 70-3070 8TATE PRO 8TATE PRO WASTE MGT	g.		9703040015* 9703040019* 9703040025* 9703040032* 9703040112*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
MPR Associates, Inc. Mains Yarkes Atomic Power Co.	9703250014* 9703250017* 9703110261* 9703030202 9703040300	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT PROJ 80-309 80-309	Ħ		9703040134* 9703040163* 9703040204* 9703060226*	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
	9703040378 9703090341 9703110010 9703110011* 9703110067	50-309 50-309 60-309 50-308	GEAAA	New Hempehire, State of	9703050233* 9703050257* 9703050294* 9703050308* 9703050139	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA CONTRACT	
	9703130367 9703130366* 9703170231 9703250066 9703250209	50-309 50-309 50-309 50-309 50-309	666	New Jersey, State of New Mexico, State of New Mexico, Univ. of, Albuquerque, NM	9708110195 9708110197* 9703050296 9703270821 9708190101	50-354 50-354 40-8607 60-252	P
Maryland, State of Maryland, Univ. of, CoSege Park, MD	9703260077 9703260139 9703060497 9703130096 9703250133	50-309 50-309 STATE PRO CONTRACT CONTRACT	g G	New York, State of Nagare Mohawk Power Corp.	9703190397 9703030531 9703070108 9703070166 9703070177	STATE PRO 50-410 50-410 50-410 50-220	OSSA A
Massachunets insasthi of Technology, Cambridge, MA	9703050159* 9703050219* 9703050229* 9703050239*	NURES NURES NURES NURES			9703070181 9703070182* 9703070192 9703070182 9703070183	50-220 50-220 50-220 50-220 50-220	\$ B B B
	9703050234* 9703050254* 9703050262* 9703050273* 97030502280*	MUREG MUREG 70-838 MUREG MUREG			9703070194 9703100006 9703100006 9703110104 9703170130	50-410 50-220 50-220 50-220 50-220	5 P 5 P 5
	9703050281* 9703050282* 9703050285* 9703050292*	NUREG NUREG NUREG NUREG			9703180009 9703180240 9703180242* 9703190079 9703190065	50-220 50-220 50-220 50-220 50-410	F P R R
	\$703080268° \$703080257° \$703100131° \$703100233° \$703100250°	NURES NURES NURES NURES			9703190097 9703210302 9703250043 9703250053 9703250101	50-220 50-410 50-220 50-410 TOPREP	P P P
Massums Corp. Messums Corp. Michigan Chemical Corp. Michigan, State of	9703140068 9703200004 9703080252* 9703280105* 9703170147	40-8027 40-8027 XPORTLIC 40-8264 40-8018		North American Inspection, Inc. North Adentic Energy Service Cosp. (NAESCO)	9703270188 9703120162 9703120172* 9703090489	50-410 71-514 71-514 60-443	s P
Minosecta, Univ. ct, Miresepolis, MN Missousi, Univ. ct, Columbia, MO	9703170160* 9703170162* 9703100224 9703260 V82 9703260267	40-9015 40-9015 NUREG 71-106 30-166	P		9703030513 9703030515* 9703040027 9703040030 9703050008	50-443 50-443 50-443 50-443 50-443	6-6-8-E
Miseouri, Univ. of, Rolle, MO Misubishi Insumesional Corp. Misubi & Go. (USA), Inc.	9705060458 9705070165 9705260045 9705260060 9703260102	50-123 50-186 XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC	F		9703140133 9703170073 9703190017 9703210095 9703240239	50-443 50-443 50-443 50-443 50-443	HORSE
Modeling & Computer Services Morgan, Lawle & Bodder NAC International Corp. (formerly Mudee Assertance Corp.),	9703260248 9703210220* 9703060146 9703110078	CONTRACT FOIA 71-9023 71-16		North Caroline, State of North-east Nuclear Energy Co.	9703250223 9703270062 9703030225 9703030252 9703030256	50-443 STATE PRO 50-245 50-336 50-336	) 6 4 6
Matterel Academy of Schmoos Matterel Association of Regulatory Utility Contributioners Materials Institute of Standards &	9703260322 9703040081 9703050086 9703110114	71-18 CONTRACT PR 70-398			9703040053 9703040121 9703040124 9703040172 9703040211	50-356 50-245 50-245 50-245 60-423 50-423	P P V S S
Technology Homesly National Bareau of Higher Americana for a Clean Environment Have Partion 5 Co., inc., Habritaka Public Power District	9703060064 9703260164 9703250015 9703060215*	40-6027 40-6907 CONTRACT 50-296	Q		97030+0219 97030+0230* 97030+0244 97030+0251 97030+0266	50-423 50-423 50-245 50-245 50-245	8 9 P P
	9703100113 9703180019 9703210070 9703240191 9703250060	50-298 50-298 50-298 50-298 50-298	Q R P S P		9703040268 9703040368 9703040307 9703040321 9703040321	50-245 60-246 60-423 60-245 60-245	0.0000
Makeraphy, States of	9703260107 9703260104 9703260136 9703260213	50-298 50-298 60-298 STATE PRO	9100		9709040321 9703040348 9703040363 9703040365*	50-245 50-423 50-423 50-423	9585

AUTHOR APPRIATION	ACCESSION NUMBER	GATEGORY		AUTHOR AFFILIATION	ACCESSION NUMBER	CV18COUA ENTEREL	
	9703040377 9703040392* 9703050025 9703050090	50-246 50-246 50-246 50-213	S S P R		9703250139* 97032502211 9703250229 9703250231* 9703280115	50-245 50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423	****
	9703050090 9703050090 9703050009 9703060096 9703060126*	50-213 50-213 50-245 50-245 50-245	96333		9703260186 9703260186 9703260186 9703260248 9703260254*	60-246 50-246 50-246 50-423 60-423	FFSS
	9703060136 9703060157* 9703060171 9703060194* 9703060205	50-245 50-245 50-246 50-246 50-245	55556		9703260025 9703260063 9703260137 9703260137 9703260219	\$0-338 \$0-245 \$0-246 \$0-245 \$0-423	QQ#40
	8703060228* 9703060429 9703060429 9703070045 9703070015	50-245 50-213 50-213 50-245 50-245	8 >> Q Q		9703260221* 9703260227 9703260226 9703260233* 9703260254	50-423 50-423 50-245 50-423 50-423	E 80000
	9703070134* 9703070134* 9703070188 9703070190 9703070198*	50-336 50-336 50-423 50-423 50-423	33 <b>6</b> 33	Northwast Utifiles	9703280266* 9703280286 9703280316* 9703040344 9703189080	60-123 50-123 60-123 50-245 50-245	98968
	9703070202* 9703070202* 9703100009 9703100010	50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423	\$ \$ \$ \$	Northeast Utilities Service Co.	9703190096 9703250110 9703250127 9703040251 9703040348	50-245 50-245 50-245 50-245 50-423	89505
	9703100012* 9703100022* 9703100187 9703100188* 9703100190	50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423 50-423	5 5 5 3		9703040363 9703040377 9703050025 9703050090 9703050090	50-423 50-245 50-245 60-213 60-213	9 9 9 8
	8703100203* 9703100240 9703100264 9703100264	50-423 50-245 50-246 50-213 50-213	9000		9703050138 9703050171 9703060205 9703050429 9703050429	50-245 50-245 50-245 50-213 50-213	\$ \$ \$ V
	9703110006 9703110006 9703110006 9703110064 9703110100	50-245 50-245 50-245 50-423 50-336	F F R R		9703110266 9703170069 9703200128 9703200144 9703200160	50-423 50-245 50-245 50-245 50-245	P8888
	9703110286 9703130058 9703130058 9703130348 9703140081	50-423 50-245 50-245 50-336 50-423	P F P B	Northern Stalion Power Co.	9703290249 9703290228 9703030510 9703030525 9703045110	50-423 50-246 50-263 50-282 50-263	\$ 8 0 \$
	9703140067* 9703140062 9703140102* 9703140106 9703140107	50-429 50-336 50-336 50-429 50-429	9		9703040114 9703060003 9703060156 9703060156 9703060156	50-283 50-282 50-283 50-288 50-263	*
	9703140111* 9703140117* 9703140152 9703170069 9703170100*	50-423 50-423 50-336 50-245 60-245	\$ \$ \$ \$		9703070138 9703070138 9703070138 9703100080 9703100082*	50-252 50-252 50-262 50-263 50-263	FFA
	9703160137 9703160137 9703160137 9703190078 9703190060	50-213 50-213 50-213 50-336 50-245	V V P B		9703100084* 9703100085* 97031000273 9703110018 9703130250	50-263 50-263 60-262 50-263 50-306	# TOPP
	9703190081* 9703190085 9703190098 9703190194*	50-245 50-245 50-245 50-245 50-245	800000		9703130251 9703130251 9703130252* 9703130252* 9703130253	50-262 50-262 50-262 50-262 50-268	PP
	9703190108 9703190113* 9703190119* 9703190180*	50-336 50-336 50-336 50-336 50-336	R R S S		9703130253 9703130253 9703130273 9703130273 9703130362	60-263 60-263 50-262 50-262 50-282	RRP
	6703200061 6703200126 6703200131 6703200139* 6703200144	50-245 50-245 50-245 50-245 50-245	H 5 8 8		9703130392 9703130404* 9703130404* 9703130409* 9703130409*	50-262 50-262 50-262 50-262 50-262	P P P A
	6703200146* 6703200160 9703250066* 6703250066*	50-245 50-265 50-265 50-213 50-213	856>>		9703140082 9703140082 9703140085* 9703140085*	50-262 50-282 50-282 50-282 50-282	PPP
	9703250096" 9703250110 9703250121" 9703250127	50-213 50-245 50-245 50-245	5 5 5		9703140148* 9703190028 9703190028 9703190028*	50-282 50-282 50-282 50-282	444

AUTHOR APPILIATION	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT	,	AUTHOR AFFELIATION	ACCESSION MUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	
	9703190025* 9703190029* 9703190074 9703190134 9703210046	60-263 60-263 60-263	P	PECO Energy Co., (formerly Philadelphia Bactric Co.)	9703030010 9703040119 9703040198 9703040209	50-352 50-352 IAE 50-353	9 8 P
	9703210352 9703210353* 9703240015 9703240037 9703240085	50-263 50-263 60-262 50-263	ÇQ PJ		9703040216* 9703040239 6703040249 2703040249	50-353 80-277 50-277 50-277 90-277	PFRRR
	9703250235* 9703250235* 9703260296 9703260338 9703260336	50-306 50-306 60-202 60-202 50-202	8 8 P P		9703040249 9703040250 9703040250 9703040250 9703040273	90-217 90-217 90-217 50-217 50-352	R P P P
Nuclear Containers, Inc.	9703260339* 9703260339* 9703260352 9703040382 9703040387*	50-282 50-282 50-282 71-9234 71-9234	8		9703040273 9703040276* 9703040276* 9703040296*	60-362 50-352 50-352 50-352 50-352	999BB
Rucieer Emergy institute (formerly Rucieer Right & Resources Council)	9703040090 9703060160 9703170058 9703180023	ME NUMEG REVIEW GR 70-3070	P		9703040380 9703040360 9703080010 9703080010 9703080048	60-352 60-352 60-352 60-352 50-352	PPRRP
	9703150043* 9703150167 9703150176 9703200074 9703200188	70-3070 ME ME NUREG NUREG			9703050046 9703050049* 9703050049* 9703110025 9703110025	50-952 50-952 50-852 50-277 90-277	20000
Nuclear Fuel Sentces, Inc.	9703260151 9703040368 9703050428 9703050433 9703050452	48E 70-149 70-149 70-148 70-143			87031 10025 87031 10025 87031 10076 97031 10076 87031 20145	50-277 50-277 50-277 50-277 50-352	00000
	9703050481 9703050484 9703050486 9703070045 9703170065	70-143 70-143 70-143 70-143 70-143			9703130239 9703130239 9703170235 9703160016 9703160016	50-352 50-352 50-278 50-277 50-277	RAPER
	9703200040 9703200155 9703200391 9703260175 9703260177	70-149 PR 70-149 70-149 70-149			9703190049 9703180252 9703180252 9703180252 9703190010	50-359 50-277 50-277 50-277 50-277	9
Nuclear Licensing Reports	9703250181 9703250191 9703260184 9703100052* 9703110262*	70-143 70-143 70-143 FOIA FOIA			9703190010 9703190048 9703190059 9703190087 9703190106	50-277 50-352 60-353 80-363 80-383	F 85 85 85
Nuclear Reactor Laboratory Nuclear Utility Secidining & Reform Group	8763120157 9763200116 9763190184 9763190312	50-20 50-20 I&E I&E	P		9703240226 9703240226 9703250026 9703250036 9703250039	50-277 50-277 50-277 60-277 50-277	PPPP
Nothern international, Inc. OHM Corp. Out: Pitige Associated Universities Out: Pitige National Laboratory	9703100074* 9703280188 9703030108* 9703030018* 9703030018*	FOIA 71-770 FOIA 50-445 50-445	P	PTI Services, Inc. Pacific Gas & Bacirlo Co.	9703250039 9703270169 9703200026* 9703200030* 9703040036	50-277 50-277 40-8948 40-8948 50-275	P Q P
	9703030029* 9703030040* 9703030046* 9703100288 9703140155*	50-445 50-445 50-445 40-672 TOPREP	P		9703040035 9703040040* 9703040040* 9703040126 9703040128	50-275 50-275 50-275 50-275 50-275	22222
Otio State Urity, Columbus, CH Olio, State of	9703200269* 9703200275* 9703200278 9703280173* 9703110115	ORG ORG NURBEG WASTE MIST CONTRACT			8703040130* 8703040130* 9703040132* 8703040132* 8703040138	50-276 50-276 50-275 50-275 50-275	99999
Ottahoma, State of Ornaha Pablic Power District	9703050117 9703070006 9703190248 9703100237 9703100253	40-8027 40-8027 8TATE PRO 50-296 50-295	g A		8703040151 9703050148 9703060441 9703060441 9703060444	50-138 50-275 50-275 50-275 60-275	PPP
	9703100256* 9703110009 9703110140 9703180110 9703180132	50-286 50-286 50-286 50-286 50-286	RFORY		9703080444* 9703080448* 9703080448* 9703070146 9703070145	60-275 50-275 60-276 60-276 50-276	2000
	9703190096 9703190206 9703190207* 9703260174 9703260218	50-286 50-265 50-265 50-265 50-265	B F F F		9703070147* 9703070147* 9703070201 9703070201 9703100013	50-275 50-275 50-275 60-275 60-275	PPEE
Oregon State Univ., Corvellis, Off Oregon, State of	9703293234* 9703180182 9703180197 9703190915	50-265 50-243 60-243 STATE PRO	F Q G		9703110082 9703110134 9703110134 9703180175	50-275 50-275 50-275 50-276	988

AUTHOR AFFILIATION	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	ı	AUTHOR APPLIATION	ACCESSION NUMBER	SUBJECT CATEGORY	
•	9703240179 9703240179 9703250064 9703250064 9703250066*	50-274 50-275 50-275 50-275 50-275	EC		9703040088 9703040184 9703040239 9703040243* 9703050018*	50-296 50-333 50-296 50-296 50-333	90 <b>0</b> 00
Pathfinder Mines Corp.	9703250065* 9703260315 9703260448 9703030448	50-275 50-275 50-275 50-278 40-6522	P R P		9703050019* 9703050033 9703050455 9703050455 9703050465	50-038 50-038 50-286 50-286 50-286	R P F
Paul-Blueron Hydraulice, Inc. Panneyternia Power & Ught Co.	9703040066 9703070014 9703030489 9703030504 9703060173	40-4822 50-410 50-388 50-386 50-387	8 e e s		9703050477 9703070044 9703070068 9703070169 9703110646	50-296 50-296 50-296 50-333 50-298	FRRFP
	9703070184 9703070184 9703100002 9703100005 9703100005	50-367 50-367 50-367 50-367 50-367	9 9 9 9		9703110066 9703110062 9703110064* 9703110117 9703140106	50-206 50-533 50-333 50-206 50-333	FGGEG
	9709700020 9709100020 9709100048 9709110211 9709140112	50-387 50-387 80-887 50-587 50-387	A 8 8 8		9703140196 9703170159 9703170159 9703170183 9703160032	50-339 50-286 50-286 50-286 50-333	GPP OR
	9703140119 9703190072 9703190072 9703190155 9703190155	60-367 60-367 60-367 60-367 50-967	RG000		9703190123 9703190126* 9703200342 9703200361 9703200368	50-353 50-333 50-336 50-333 50-833	PAGOO
	9703190196 9703190196 9703190197 9703190239 9703190242*	60-367 60-367 60-367 60-368 60-388	0000		9703210047 9703210075 9703210091 9703210104 9703210297	60-286 60-286 50-286 50-338 50-288	SSG SA
	9703180349* 9703240210 9703240210 9703240219* 9703250007	50-386 50-387 50-387 60-387 80-386	P		9703240001 9703280133 9703280192 9703280278 9703270250	50-286 60-286 60-383 50-286 50-286	9999
	9703250008* 9703250010* 9703250011 9703250046 9703250045	50-366 50-367 50-367 50-367 50-367	P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	Power Resources Corp. Praints letend Midewaltenion Stour Indian Community	9703280254 9703280230 9703270310 9703140076	\$0-265 \$0-333 40-8657 50-262	P
	6703250049 6703250049 6703250051* 6703250002	90-587 90-587 90-587 90-587 90-586	P P P S	Public Service Co. of Colorado	9703050509 9703050136 9703070092 9703070098* 9708130294	50-267 50-267 50-267 50-267 50-267	***
Pennsylvania State Univ., University	8703270240 8703270240 8703280292 8703280235 9703070046	50-387 50-387 50-387 50-387 60-5	HAOAA		9703170208 9703170209* 9703240120 9703240128 6703260134	50-267 50-267 50-267 50-267 50-267	88
Parts, PA  Pervayininia, Univ. cr, Philadolphia, PA  Performence Contracting, Inc.	9703130064 9703110068 9703110066* 9703110023*	CONTRACT 71-**** 71-**** 50-269	P	Public Service Electric & Gas Co. of New Juristy	97030303024 9703030511 9703030511 9703030511	60-272 50-272 50-272 50-272	900
Petrologics Co. (formunity Getly/Petrogona ics Co.)	9703050024 9703050027* 9703050030* 9703060034*	40-6669 40-6669 40-6669 40-6669			9703040020 9703040020 9703040024* 9703040024* 9703040123	60-272 60-272 60-272 60-272 60-272	RARR
Philips Electronic Instruments, Inc. Picker International, Inc. Plateau Resources, Ltd.	9703060325 9703050299 9703260320 9703140088 9703140090	40-6658 XPORTLIC REG CERT 40-6698 40-6698			9703040123 9703040123 9703040159* 9703040159* 9703050468	80-272 60-272 50-272 50-272 50-311	RRRRF
Portland General Electric Co.	9703140171 9703240160 9703090507 9703090514 9703130434	40-6606 40-6696 50-944 50-344 50-344	¥,		9709080048 9703080055 9703080184 9703080184 9703080178	50-311 50-354 50-272 50-272 50-272	**
	9703210276 9703260014 9703260014 9703260212 9703260251*	50-344 50-344 50-344 50-344	\$ ¥		9703100216 9703100225 9703100225 9703110123 9703110126	50-354 50-354 50-354 50-354 60-372	***
Power Authority of the Steak of New York	9708270318 9708270319 9708270820 9708280048 9708080074	50-344 50-344 50-344 50-344 50-538	₩ Y Y S		9703110195 9703120091 9703130314 9703130314 9703130314*	60-964 50-964 50-272 50-272 50-272	9446
(Now York Power Authority)	9703030361 9703030460 9703030467*	50-333 60-266 60-268	8 9 9		9703190316* 9703170176 9703170180* 9703160195	50-272 60-964 50-954 50-272	988

AUTHOR APPLIATION	AOCIMBION MANAGER	BUBLIECT CATEGORY	,	AUTHOR AFFILIATION	ACCESSION NUMBER	BUBJECT GATEGORY	
	9703180208 9703190251 9703190067 9703190083 9703190084	50-272 60-272 60-354 50-311 50-272	8 F F F F		9703050486 9703060035 9703110027 9703110041* 9703130402	70-1257 NAE 70-1257 70-1257 XPORTUIC	
	9703190064 9703190064 9703190143 9703190143 9703190143	60-272 60-272 50-272 50-272 50-272	+ + + + +		9703130405* 9703170045* 9703190071 9703200389 9703210323*	XPORTLIC XPORTLIC TOPREP 70-1257 70-1257	
	9703210009* 9703210324 9703210324 9703210329 9703210350	80-272 50-272 50-272 50-364 50-277	P F F H	Siama Club Lagal Delense Fund, Inc.	8703240233 9703280044 9703280187 9703080088 9703180036	70-1257 70-1257 70-1257 70-3070 70-3070	
	9703240097 9703240087 9703240138 9703240150 9703240162	50-272 50-272 50-311 50-272 50-272	<b>P</b>	Sierra Hucteur, Inc.	9703130066 9703130106* 9703180212 9703180222 9703130226*	72-1023 72-1023 72-1023 72-1023 72-1023	
	9703240165 9703240234 9703250132	50-311 50-354 50-272	R P P	Simulation, Systems & Services Technolog	8703270316 8703250194	72-1029 CONTRACT	
	9703250216 9703250216	50-272 50-272	é	Small Business Administration	8703050132 8703100207	CONTRACT	
	9703250253 9703250253 9703260259 9703260272* 9703260274*	50-272 50-272 50-354 50-354 50-354	00888		9703130104 9703130420 9703190238 9703210247 9703240109	CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT	
	9703280218 9703280229 9703280289 9703280239 9703280369	50-354 60-272 60-272 60-272 60-364	0 8 R Q	South Carolina Geotric & Gas. Co.	0703040073 6703040297 6703040381 0703050295 0703080059	50-365 50-365 50-365 50-365 50-365	<b>PP040</b>
Purdue Univ., West Lafayette, Ri Culvire Mining Co. P.F. Reedy, Inc.	9709280210 9703030460 9703080386 9703200148 9703050323	50-162 40-8905 40-8905 40-8905 IME	P		6709110137 6709160022 6708160045 9703160186 9709160380	50-365 50-365 50-365 50-365 50-395	4444
Part Co. Partiation Detection Co. Percention Dynamics, Inc. Phode Island, State of	8703060335* 8703940065 8703160061 8703210031 9703060240*	IAE 40-2884 CONTRACT CONTRACT STATE PRO	Ģ	South Carolina, State of South Carolina, Univ. of, Columbia, SC Southern California, Edward Co.	9703200328* 9703240000 9703130310 9703100280 9703030230	50-395 50-396 27-47 NUFLEG 50-205	e e
Mo Algore Mining Corp.  Rockheter Gas & Electric Corp.	9709280313 9709280325* 9709030532 9709110163 9709110202	40-8984 40-8984 50-244 50-244	A 2 2		9703030239 9703030239 9703050134 9703110126 9703110142*	80-206 80-206 60-361 60-361 60-361	P P 8 8 8
	9703120215 9703160062 9703190117 9703200079 9703240169	50-244 60-244 60-244 60-244 60-244	V P P F		9708120032 9708120095 9708120099 9708130039 9708130154*	50-361 50-206 60-206 50-206 72-1029	SPRS
Ruland Associates, Inc. SCIENTECH, Inc. Secrements Municipal Unity District	9703250176 9703250218 9703270040 9703030506 9703060108	50-244 50-244 CONTRACT CONTRACT 50-312	R R		9708130154* 9708130154* 9708130179 9708130179 9708130179	72-1023 72-1023 50-208 50-208 50-208	F F
Sandia Halfonel Laboralosies	9705260000 9703260012* 9703260020 9703070154* 9709170260	50-012 60-312 60-312 60-382 60-317	R R P P		9703170104 9703170104 9703170104 9703160047 9703160047	50-206 50-206 50-206 50-208 50-208	11144
Sargent & Lundy, tec. Sevigrec, N.	9703280042* 9709240208	50-362 40-8698	P		9703160152 9703160239	50-361 50-361	P
Science Applications International Corp. (formerly Science Applications, Inc.)	9702240213* 9703040086	40-6090 CONTRACT			9703190039 9703200025 9703200054	MUREG 50-381 50-205	ş
Solution Ecology Group, Inc.	9703050093° 9703110282	40-7982 70-267			9703200054 9703200054	50-206 50-206	F F P
Selfonist Artil Pollution Langue Sensis	970327025#* 97030303000* 9703030309#*	50-309 50-311 50-272	Ü		9703240063 9703240096 9703240123	50-361 50-361 50-361	8
Sequicysh Fuels Corp. Shew, Piterien, Potts & Troybeldge	9703060267 9703060078 9703070017 9703140044 9703160023	40-6027 72-18 50-984 40-3453 70-9070	٠	Southern Nuclear Operating Co.	9703240178 9703240178 9703980217 9703040070 9703040070	50-361 50-361 50-361 50-346 50-346	***
Shephend Miller; Inc. Shieldsfloy Metallurgical Corp. Blamene Corp.	9703180043* 9703210133 8703080451* 9703280333 9703070023	70-3070 NUREQ 40-6564 40-7102 70-1257			9703040074* 9703040074* 9703040201 9703040201 9703040210*	60-345 80-345 50-346 50-346 50-346	99944
Element Power Cosp. (Connerly Signapse Nuclear Power Cosp., Advanced Nuclear	9703200100 9703040880 9703050011	NUREG TOPREP 70-1267			9703040210* 9703040325 9703040325 9703040346*	50-348 50-348 50-348	ρ Ρ Ρ

AUTHOR APPRIATION	ACCESSION MANUER	SUBJECT		NOFFALLITE ROWTUR	ACCENSION HUMOSA	SUBJECT CATEGORY	
	9703040346* 9703040369 9703040373* 9703040373* 9703050146	50-548 50-548 50-548 50-548 50-348	P P P		9703940196 9703940221 9703940221 9703250013 9703250013	50-027 50-027 50-027 50-050 50-050	*
	9703130344 9703150356 9703150356 9703130416 9703130424	50-384 50-348 50-348 50-346 50-346	P J B P		9703250015 9703250029 9703250029 9703250040 9703250060	\$0-250 \$0-327 \$0-327 50-320 50-250	4440
	9703130484 9703130488* 9703140150 9703170084 9703170084	50-348 50-348 TOPREP 50-348 60-346	P P P		9703250046 9703250046 970325007 9703250071	50-250 50-250 50-250 50-327 50-327	PPGO
	9703170067* 9703170067* 9703180060 9703180068	50-346 50-046 50-846 50-884 50-384	PROG		9709250142 9709250142 9709250144* 9709250144* 9709250238	60-327 50-327 60-727 50-327 50-320	0000
	9703190095 9703200060 9703200076 9703250067 9703260283	50-946 50-946 50-948 50-948 80-946	G P S P		6702260043 6702260043 6702260046* 6702260046*	50-260 50-260 50-260 50-260 50-827	2422
Boulbuset Respects Institute Stavenson & Associates Stock, Rives, Bolley, Jones & Grey	8709270283 9709120226 9709270272* 9709270277* 9709140130	50-348 CONTRACT 50-286 50-286 50-286	F P P	Termemore, State of	9709260296 97092602916 9709260316 9709270271 9709130415	50-927 50-927 60-927 80-990 CONTRACT	P
Stone & Webster Engineering Corp. Tensesee Valley Authority	6700260281 6700030380 6700030383 6700040223 9703040233	CONTRACT 50-360 50-327 50-256 50-256	6 9 6 8	Terms AdM Urbv., College Station, TX Terms Utilities Co. Terms Utilities Electric Co. (TU Electric)	9703260147 9703050316 9703120055 9703030617	STATE PRO 50-129 50-445 50-446	61.00
	9703050163 9703050163 9703050163 9703050163 9703050163	50-258 50-258 50-258 50-258 60-269	A A A A		9703030527 9703050221 9703060301 9703060211 9703070168	50-445 50-445 50-445 HIGE 50-445	Q P R
	8709050163 8709050169 9709050269 8709070056 8708100023	60-250 50-250 60-390 (ALE 50-827	R A A		9703120124 9709120445 9703120448* 9703180038 9703180038	50-445 50-445 50-445 50-445 50-445	F P P
	9703110004 9703110005* 9703110121 9703120079 9703170034	60-259 60-259 50-227 50-259 50-259	R Q P		6709190040* 6709190040* 6709240190 6709240190 9709240111	50-146 50-146 50-146 50-146 80-146	P P P
	8703170034 8703170034 8703170062* 9703170062*	50-259 50-259 50-259 50-259 50-256	P P P		9703240111 9703240114* 9703240117* 9703240188 9703240188	50-445 50-445 50-445 50-445 50-446	ABB
	9703170070 9703170106 9703170217 9703180136 9703180230	50-296 50-298 50-259 50-327 50-296	QQA F.G		9703240292 9703240202 9703250143 9703250143 9703250145*	50-445 80-445 80-445 50-445 50-445	P P P
	9703180247 9703180248* 9703180014 9703180018*	80-390 50-390 80-390 50-298 50-290	P 5 P	Tomas, Steen of Texas, Unix of, Asetin, TX Toledo Edison Co.	9703280145* 9701180155* 9703200378 9703030468 9703100256	60-446 BTATE PRO 80-802 50-346 50-348	PORRES
	9703190069 9703190069 9703180228 9703180398	60-327 60-327 50-482 50-327 50-327	R P P P		9708110069 9708170188 9708180168 9708210927 9708240288	00-348 90-346 50-346 50-346	9 8 8
	9703190396 8703190396 8703190396 8703190490 8703200323	50-327 50-327 50-327 50-327 50-327	P P P 9	Transmoder, Inc.	9703150422 9703170056 9703190220 9703190220 9703190222*	70-1426 70-1426 XPORTUC XPORTUC XPORTUC	
	6703200392* 6703200340 6703200940 9703210118	50-327 50-259 50-259 50-259 50-390	S R R F	U.S. Erabandon	9703250207 9703250241 9703250038 9703070141 9703100003	70-1426 70-1426 71-250 XPORTUC XPORTUC	
	9703210280 9703210312 9703240134 9703240134 9703240134	50-300 50-300 50-250 50-250 50-250	ff. Ja	UMETCO Minerale Corp.	9703170132 9703170156 9703170160 9703260118 9703120006	XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC XPORTLIC 40-299	
	9703240134 9703240134 9703240134 9703240136	50-259 60-269 50-259 50-627	111	United Electric Co.	8703030501 9703040220 8703040229 8703100056	90-463 50-485 50-485 50-486	GA JE

AUTHOR APPLIATION	ACCEPTION MARKET	SUBJECT		AUTHOR APPILIATION	ACCESSION MANUEL	SUBJECT	
	9703100061* 9703700121 9703120129 9703140115 9703170236	50-483 50-483 50-483 50-483 50-483	RP ROO		9703250137 9703250148 9703250146 9703250149* 9703250149*	50-290 50-338 50-339 60-338 60-338	P
United Controls, Inc.	9703190108 9703200107 9703250058 9703260285 9703120404	50-463 50-463 50-463 50-463 50-461	P Q S		9703250200 9703250200 9703250204* 9703250204* 9703250234	50-290 50-290 50-290 50-280 50-260	4444
United Nuclear Cosp. (autic. of UNC, Inc. United States Enrichment Cosp. (USEC)	9703030007 9703290175 9703050206 9703090040 9703050053	40-6907 40-6907 70-7001 70-7005 70-7002			9703250234 9703250234 9703250234 9703250246 9703250246	80-280 50-280 50-280 50-338 50-338	2222
	9703060063 9703080078 9703070069 9703070069 9703070121	70-7001 70-7001 70-7001 70-7001 70-7001			9703290311 9703260334 9703260225 9703260225 9703260350	50-221 50-220 50-230 50-230 REGISO	8 9 0
	9703130117 9703130125 9703130336 9703130339* 9703170154	70-7001 70-7002 27-46 27-46 70-7001		Virginia, Commonwealth of Virginia, Univ. of, Charlottowille, VA Washington Public Power Supply System	9703260405 9703260405 9703050336 9703210284 9703030522	50-290 50-290 STATE PRO 50-62 50-397	PPGRR
	9703180046 9703180046 9703180058 9703150200 9703190019	PR PR 70-7001 70-7001			B703050144 B703060154 B703060201 B703060256 B703060256*	50-397 50-397 50-397 50-397 50-397	R Q Q P P
	9703190019 9703190115 9703190116 9703210257 9703210332	70-7001 70-7002 70-7001 70-7002 70-7001			9703060262* 9703060295 9703100241 9703100286* 9703100288*	50-397 50-397 50-397 50-397	PORRR
	9703260104 9703260114 9703260154 9703260167 9703270218	70-7002 70-7001 70-7001 70-7002 70-7002			9703110003 9703170039 9703190062 9703210322 9703210337	50-397 50-397 50-397 50-397 50-397	00.00 00.00
Utah, State of	9703100282 9703100285 9703190183 9703210097 9703260252	40-8686 40-8686 40-8686 40-8686 40-8686		Washington State Univ., Pullman, WA	9709210955 9709250092 9709250130 9709260082 9709080959	50-397 50-307 50-397 50-397 WASTE MGT	1 9 1
Utility Workers Union of America Vention: Yankee Hucker: Fower Corp.	9708100024* 8703050126 8703050186 8703060208 9703060221	50-293 50-271 50-271 50-271 VAE	P H 9 9	Westlington, State of West Valley Nuclear Services Co., Inc. Western Nuclear, Inc.	9703170027 9703060338 9703200148 9703260193 9703120038	50-27 27-48 STATE PRO PROJ 40-1162	e G
	9703060285 9703060187 9703060436 9703130051 9703170228	50-271 50-271 50-271 50-271 50-271	R F J P	Weetern X-Ray, inc. Weetinghouse Electric Corp.	9709030079 9709030009 9709030011* 9703030014*	STATE PRO 62-3 62-3 TOPHEP TOPHEP	a
Virginia Power (Virginia Cientrio & Powe	9703190020 9703190052 9703190145 9703290401 9703040001	50-271 50-271 50-271 50-271 50-280	R P F 8 P		97030303050* 970303058 9703030161 9703030168* 9703030334	TOPREP 52-3 TOPREP TOPREP 52-3	
Cel	9709040144 9709040245 9709040245 9709040240	50-336 50-290 50-290 60-290	OR RA		9703030472 9703030474* 9703040118 9703040125 9708040137	52-3 52-3 52-3 52-3 10PREP	
	97031101294 9703110109 9703120036 9703120159 9703130263	50-336 71-8206 50-338 60-338 80-280	e to		9703040246* 9703040308 9703040387* 9703050155* 9703050161*	50-324 52-3 50-346 70-688 50-275	Р Р Р
	9703130283 9703130283 9703130283 9703130399	50-250 60-250 60-250 50-250 50-250	1		9709050171* 9709050234* 9709050237* 9709050241* 9709050513	50-276 50-304 50-206 50-206 52-3	P P P
	9703130398 9703130298 9703130407 9705130407 9702130407	50-290 50-290 50-290 50-290 50-290	1		9709060080* 9709060092 9709060149 9709060191 9709060212*	58-3 62-3 62-3 62-3 62-3	
	9703130407 9703180007 9703180027 9703180027 9703180235	50-280 50-236 50-250 50-250 50-260	JOH RP		9703060290 9703060402 9703060424* 9703070048 9703070054*	52-3 52-3 52-3 52-3 52-3	
	9793100235 9793290211 9793290211 9793240246	50-250 50-336 50-336 50-336	P.O.O.E.		9703070087 9703070083* 9703100231 9703110096	52-3 52-3 10PREP	

#### REPORT NUMBER INDEX

The subject category column in this index gives the docket number and the symbol for the category of information within that docket; for example,50-233 P. The docket subject categories are defined in Appendix A.

Subject categories for nondocketed items are also entered in this column by symbol; for example, ACRS.

These categories are defined in Appendix B and fisted in the Contents. An asteriek following the accession number in this index indicates that the document is an enclosure to another document. To obtain the accession number of the principal document under which the enclosure is listed, refer to the index entitled "Cross Reference of Enclosures to Principal Documents."

AEPORT NUMBER	ACCESAION NUMBER	JECT CATE- GORY	OTHER REPORT	REPORT NUMBER	ACCESSION MUNICIPA	JECT CATE- GORY	OTHER REPORT MARKET
1-85-0096 19, 18804-873-\$Q017 600 20290-615-8444 800 22	9703100033* 9703040260* 9703270264* 9703290261* 9703040276*	60-283 60-352 60-265 60-344 60-352	P P W W	NUREG/CP-0164 NUREG/CP-0167 VO1 NUREG/CP-0167 VO3 NUREG/CP-0167 VO3 NUREG/CP-0181 PO1	9709100272 9708120266 9708120276 9708120265 9708100220	MUREO NUREO NUREO NUREO 50-200	AML-86/14  © Provi-edge
ADA-062564 R00 BAW-10164-A R03 BAW-22620FF R00 BNR-1-10-06-16 R00 SSA-0-67-05 R00	9703030066° 8703060606° 8703130306° 8703130306° 9703130306°	FOIA TOPREP PROJ 72-1029 50-207	p	RUMEG/CR-4295 RUMEG/CR-4386 RUMEG/CR-4426 V02 RUMEG/CR-6446 RUMEG/CR-6446	9703170247 9703170236 9703200276 9703100252 9703170250	MUMEO MUMEO MUMEO MUMEO MUMEO MO-317	BNE. NUMBER-52442 BRE-2167 OFFEL-5282 BNE-2164 P-8AND96-2266
C001 R00 C002 R00 CAC-97-013 CEN-346(B) HP-A 301 CL-482	9703270272* 9703270277* 9703050284* 9703040102* 9703260172*	50-200 50-200 50-334 TOPREP 50-315	P 9 9	NUREG/CR-6474 NUREG/CR-6493 NUREG/CR-6529 NUREG/CR-6529 OURP-1003-FR01	9703200285 9703100224 9703100205 9703100260 9703240243*	NURSO NURSO 40-672 NUMSO 60-269	BIRL-HAUPEG-52504 BIRL-HAUPEG-52516
CHMRA 86-007 R01 CHMRA 87-008 CHMRA 87-004 CHMRA 87-004 DOE/ER/04014-26	9708080128* 9708280173* 9708200043* 9708180880* 9708040884	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT WASTE MGT 50-324 50-63	HLWA HLWA HLWA P P	OP-1903.011 OQA-SA-97-010 OQA-SA-97-011 ORNU-NRC/LTR-96/29 ORNU-NRC/LTR-96/29	9703270001 9703190034* 9703290030* 9703290249* 9703290275*	60-913 WASTE MIGT WASTE MIGT ORIG ORIG	F HLWR HLWR
DRESS-0214 R01 DRESS-0010 R00 DRESS-0012 R00 EC-1497-002 R00 EPH: TR-106706	9702240127* 9702240119* 9702240121* 9703250042* 9703250114*	50-237 50-237 50-237 50-362 TOPREP	P P P	PB-295 079 PECO-COLR-12R4 R00 PGE-1015-95 PL-NR3-0593-094 R00 PLP-201 R30	9703130118* 9703040218* 9703030514 9703030554* 9703190078*	72-1023 50-563 50-544 FOIA 50-400	P R
ER-60 R00 ER8-8R-96-008 R02 ER8-8R-98-012 R01 ER8-8R-98-021 R00 ERX-86-004 R01	9703120207* 9703170256* 9703180002* 9703170255* 9703120448*	TOPREP 50-384 50-384 50-384 50-445	P P	PMPR 97-5 PML-7107 PTN-8FJE-69-001 RD0 PTN-8FJM-98-028 R00 PTN-8FSE-68-005 R00	9703070044* 9703130136* 9703130422* 9703130425* 9703130432*	WASTE MGT 72-1023 50-250 50-250 50-250	HLWN TTC-0860 P P
ETi-QA-1 FTCR/96-0106 FTCR/96/0077 FTCR/96/0096 GE-46-523-B13-01869-	9703190374 9703100151* 9703100141* 9703100149* 9703160233*	71.**** 50-463 50-463 50-463 50-296	P P Q	REPR-41 80123-207-15 R00 8AE-APS-97-20 8ECY-91-342 8ECY-91-342A	9709040024* 9703150154* 9703170260* 9111060156* 9201060066*	60-272 72-1023 52-3 FOM POM POM	R
0E-NE-813-01889-02 GE-NE-913-01889-025 GENE-857-042-1193 GENE-770-28-1092-501 HE-941394-VO FDS	9703250036" 9703250034" 9702240215" 9702240257" 9703080378"	50-293 50-293 50-297 50-297 72-1008	0 0 P P DRF 123-686	\$ECY-90-216 \$ECY-90-110 \$ECY-90-124 \$ECY-96-242 \$ECY-97-015	9703030318* 9703270224 9808190815* 9811290343 9701240102	FOIA SECY FOIA SECY 70-135	
H-951251 P06 PNEL-9470147 PNEL-9470177 INSVRPC/HS-10 JFN-PTN-8EEP-96011	9703060366* 9504040254* 9607090404* 9404080234* 9703130428*	71-0261 50-350 50-253 50-250 50-250	P Q P FIN L1318	5ECY-97-028 5ECY-97-028 5ECY-97-028 5ECY-97-021 5ECY-97-022	9702050318 9702110070 9702190290 9702450193 9702250203	860Y 860Y 860Y 860Y 860Y	
K/PS_ARP-87-11 MSC-ARC-97-09 MPR-1807 R00 MEDC-32718 MEDC-32084 ERR	9703280339° 9703120061° 9703110261° 9703110205° 9703030074	WASTE MGT WASTE MGT PROJ TOPREP 78-1	HLWR HLWR MPR-1807	5ECY-97-056 SECY-97-048 SECY-97-048 SECY-97-051 SECY-97-051	9702200066 9703040271 9703290097 9703050311 9703040329	SECY COMMISSIO SECY SECY 52-3	N
NEOC-3239-A \$03 NEOC-3239-A \$04 NP 7491 NVRES-0040 V2U NO4 NVRES-0804 V21 NO3	9703060380° 9703060384° 9208060017° 9703200260 9703100239	TOPREP TOPREP TOPREP NUMEG NUMEG		SECY-97-065 SECY-97-067 SECY-97-061 SECY-97-061 SECY-97-063	9703070148 9703120441 9703180234 9703250105 9703250138	SECY COMMISSIO COMMISSIO 70-39 SECY	H
NUMEG-0750 V44 N05 NUMEG-0750 V44 N06 NUMEG-1251 N06 NUMEG-125 V12 NUMEG-1338 V02	9703030170 9703170243 9703060343 9703170237 9702160167*	AUREG MUREG MUREG MUREG PACJ		8ECY-87-068 SM-96-1100-001 P00 SNC-96-725AR SNL-8RP-87-06 T1-0CD-412680-001 P0	9703260026 9703130426* 9703130226* 9703190026* 9703260436*	COLAMBEIO 50-346 72-1029 WASTE MGT 50-209	M P HLWA R
MJ/REG-1402 MJ/REG-1506 MJ/REG-1505 MJ/REG-1545 MJ/REG-1571	9709200258 9709200270 9709130368 9709100227 9709090211	NUREG 40-8968 NUREG NUREG	BLM 164010-93-02	TR-05-024(NP) TR-05-025 TR-96-006(NP) R01 TR-96-007(NP) R01 TR-96-021(NP) R00	9709050158* 9709050158* 9709050151* 9709050149* 9709050156*	50-968 60-968 60-968 50-968 50-968	P P P P
NUREG/8R-0164	9703030205	NUREG		V-EC-1658 R00	9703170049*	TOPREP	G1-99-06

# 292 REPORT NUMBER INDEX

REPORT HUMBER	ACCESSION MAMBER	JECT CATE- GORY	OTHER REPORT NUMBER	REPORT NUMBER	ACCESSION HUMBER	JECT CATE- CORV	OTHER REPORT MANAGE
V809.000.00001 P01 VYCAP-14422 R02 VYCAP-14854 VYCAP-14723 VYCAP-14774	9703110021* 9703110099* 9703210286* 9703040357* 9703040249*	50-263 TOPREP 50-334 50-348 50-324	P P P	WCAP-14796 WCAP-14808 ROO WCAP-14808 RO1 WCAP-14828 ROO WCAP-14848	9703050171* 9703070063* 9703070054* 9703060060* 9703050241*	50-275 52-3 52-3 52-3 50-290	P
WGAP-14763	9703030050*	TOPREP		WCAP-14857	9703180016*	62-3	

## CROSS REFERENCE OF ENCLOSURES TO PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT

item listed as enclosures are those indicated by an asterisk following the accession number in the indexes. The second column gives the accession number of the principal document under which the enclosure is listed. Knowing the accession number of the principal document, the date Issued, and the category enables locating the title listing of the enclosure.

The subject category column in this index gives the docket number and the symbol for the category of information within that docket; for example, 50-320P. The docket subject categories are defined in Appendix A.

Subject categories for nondocketed items are also entered in this column by symbol; for example, ACRS. These categories are defined in Appendix B and listed in the Contents.

ACCESSION	(MANUSER	ACCESSION NUMBER						
ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE	EURLECT CATEGORY	ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE (SUED	SUBJECT CATEGORY	
7903080116 7903080185 7904210441 7904210455	9703030019 9703033019 9703030019 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	POIA POIA POIA POIA	8908090025 8908080030 8910180013 8005010011	9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
7904259547	8703030019	97/02/20	POIA	2008140497	9703030018		FOIA FOIA	
7905070605 9005240551 9007160450 9007160459 9007290577	6703030019 6703030019 6703030019 6703030019 6703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	POIA POIA POIA POIA POIA	8010030007 9011019047 9106200303 9107180186 9111000136	8703030019 8703030019 8703030019 8703030019 8703010000	97/02/90 97/02/90 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/17	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
8008190415 8008800376 8009100802 8012240193 8101200034	9703038019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	POIA POIA POIA POIA POIA	9201090066 9201140166 9204130001 9204230296 9206050017	9703210202 8703830019 8703030019 9703030019 9703280174	97/05/17 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/03/25	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA TOPREP	
8203050543 8508280241 8508280244 8510240216 8602120302	9703050177 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019	97/01/17 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	NUMES FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	82070 10265 930 1080292 93020703 16 9302090169 9302190469	9703030019 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/02/20 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	POIA 80-336 P 80-386 P 50-250 P 60-335 P	
6602120308 6602120313 6602120321 6602120334 6602120336	9708090018 9708030019 9708030019 9709090019	97/02/20 87/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	9302110121 9302110151 9302190296 9302240199 9302240231	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-250 P 50-336 P 50-336 P 60-250 P 50-250 P	
8902120342 6602120344 8602120347 8603130064 8503130068	9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030018	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	930229028? 9303030437 9303100028 9303100138 9303100154	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/09/01 97/09/01 97/09/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-396 P 50-335 P 50-335 P 50-335 P	
8903130074 9808090419 3808090433 6808090448 6807170288	9709090018 9709090018 9709090019 9709090019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOMA FOMA FOMA FOMA FOMA	9303110081 9303150199 9303230289 9303240268 9303310194	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120304	97/09/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-206 P 50-336 P 50-336 P 50-336 P 50-336 P	
8807170477 8807170479 8808080802 8612110230 8812110232	9703030018 9703050018 9703030018 9703030018 9703030018	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	9804080773 9304080293 9304120399 9504190168 9304220313	9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	87/03/01 87/03/01 87/03/01 87/03/01 87/03/01	50-835 P 50-250 P 50-335 P 50-250 P 00-336 P	
6701140265 6701140275 6701140261 6701140300 6701140305	97(2020019 97(2020018 97(2020018 97(2020018 97(2020019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	9004280066 9304290093 9305080275 9305270264 9306070197	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	87/93/01 97/93/01 97/93/01 97/93/01 97/93/01	50-335 P 50-250 P 50-335 P 50-335 P	
6707290328 6707290333 6707290342 6709040478 6710050236	9703030018 9703030018 9703030018 9703030018 9703030018	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	POIA POIA POIA POIA	9306110195 9306110252 9306293243 9307069320 9307099256	9709210030 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	87/03/14 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	FONA 50-250 P 50-250 P 50-335 C 50-335 P	
8710140251 8711200338 6002040384 6002040388 6302040388	9709030019 9709030018 9709030019 9709030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	9307120167 9307130155 9307130047 9309190332 8309230237	9709240077 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/03 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04	50-339 P 50-335 P 50-335 P 50-335 P	
9903170421 9903170425 9903170428 8903170428 8903170420	9703030018 9703030018 9703030018 9703030019 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOMA FOMA FOMA FOMA FOMA	9308200069 9308280110 9309080348 9309090002 9309198344	9709120081 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	97/03/08 97/03/01 97/08/01 97/08/01 97/03/01	50-536 P 50-536 P 50-386 P 50-386 P 50-386 P	

# 294 CROSS REFERENCE OF ENCLOSURES TO PRINCIPAL DOCUMENTS

ACCESSION				CH HAMMEN			
ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE	SUBJECT CATEGORY	SHOLOBURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE PERMIT	SUBJECT CATEGORY
6910040329 6910190645 6910150115 6911050142 9911120155	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/08/06 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04	50-35¢ 50-335	P 9509310152 P 9504040251 P 9504040254 P 9504170005 F 9504210157	9709090019 9705120104 9705120104 9705120104 9705120104	97/02/20 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	PO(A 50-398 P 50-398 P 60-396 P 50-335 P
9911190111 9912010012 9912190030 9312140352 9312290125	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-335	P 9504240820 P 95050804401 P 9505040825 P 9505150060 P 9505150454	9708120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/05/01 97/05/01 97/05/01 97/08/01	50-385 P 50-389 P 50-385 P 50-250 G 60-385 P
9312270079 9012290118 9401040008 9401190185 9401130063	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-389 50-250 FOTA	P 9505190394 P 9506270393 P 950627049 9506230149 P 9506250153	9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	97/05/01 97/05/01 97/05/01 97/05/01 97/05/01	50-389 P 50-335 P 50-335 P 50-335 P 50-335 P
9401240294 9402140125 9402140278 9402160061 9402160403	8703120104 8703120104 8703120104 8703120104 8703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-250	P 9506250251 P 9506250335 P 9506290347 P 9506290464 9507150211	9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	80-986 P 80-280 P 80-280 P 80-369 C 80-338 P
9403070236 9403090342 9403150232 9403160106 9403240033	9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	60-336 60-250 50-336	P 9507160020 P 9507260161 P 9506080145 P 9506150207 P 9506160244	9703120104 9703030019 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	97/03/01 97/02/20 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-366 P FOIA 50-250 P 50-250 P 50-388 P
9405290072 9403290318 9403300219 9404050193 9404050251	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-335 50-336 50-360	O 9508240011 P 9508290296 P 9509080180 P 9509080246 P 9509140188	9709030019 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	97/02/20 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	FCIA 50-335 P 60-366 P 50-335 P
9404080048 9404070288 9404070312 9404090233 9404080234	9703120104 9703720104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-335 50-250 50-250	P 9509140203 O 9509140209 P 9509160043 P 9509160134 P 9509200184	9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709240077	97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/12	50-335 P 60-335 P 50-335 P 60-335 P
9404260376 9404260362 9406070239 9406210116 9406210325	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-250 50-360	P 9509220295 P 9510110140 Q 9510190235 P 9510250065 8510260004	9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04	50-335 P 60-335 P 50-335 P 50-336 Q 50-266 G
9406290100 9406290080 9406300280 9407200123 9408110167	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-335	G 9510910101 P 9511010906 P 9511030094 P 9511060173 P 9511090382	9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709050177	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/01/17	\$0-336 P \$0-325 P \$0-325 P \$0-326 Q MUREG
8408120005 8408150077 9408150172 8408250207 8408120786	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/09/01 97/03/01 97/03/05 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-336 50-398 50-336	P 9512270204 P 9601250105 P 8601250141 P 9601300280 P 8602140166	9703120104 9709210122 9709120104 9709120104 9709120001	97/03/01 97/03/13 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/08	50-836 P PA 50-389 P 50-388 P 50-244 P
9409210126 9409220214 9410040303 9410140177 9410180185	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	60-336 50-335 50-336	P 9802270137 Q 9803260078 O 9803270188 P 9804170191 P 9804300372	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	60-336 P 60-360 P 60-326 P 60-326 P 50-219 P
9411040241 9411060107 9411060170 9411140047 9411220341	9703120104 9705100021 9705120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/09/04 97/09/06 97/09/01 97/09/01 97/09/01	FCHA 50-388 50-335 50-250	P 9006020248 9606040280 P 9606040297 P 9606040308 P 9606120268	9703240077 9703120081 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/12 97/03/06 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	60-325 P 60-326 P 50-326 P 50-326 P 50-325 P
8411280419 841128086 8412010048 8412010203 9412010232	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 87/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-335 50-336 60-356 60-356 60-355	P 9606180615 P 9606270310 Q 9607080363 P 9607080104 P 9607180232	9703100037 9709120104 9709120104 9703250245 9703120104	97/02/26 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/20 97/03/01	FOM. 80-395 P 80-395 P 90-395 P
9412090219 9412140252 9412200119 9412300102 9501050342	9703120104 9703100041 9703120104 9703120104 9703100021	87/03/01 97/03/05 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/06	50-250 50-335	P 9606000092 P 9606120267 P 9606210176 P 9606220006 9606220077	9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	60-336 P 60-329 P 50-336 P 50-336 P 50-335 P
9601130149 9601180161 9601240199 9501300149 9502010309	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-336 50-336 50-250	P 9609030065 P 9609110076 P 9609180137 P 9609180315 P 8609160337	9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104 9709120104	97/03/01 97/05/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-335 P 50-335 F 90-335 P 50-335 P
9502140860 9502140413 9502140422 9603150165 9603160363	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 87/03/01 87/03/01	50-386 50-388 60-388 80-388	P 9600180382 P 9609230156 P 9610100217 P 9610240217 P 8611040312	9709120104 9709120104 9709200061 9709120104 9709120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/07 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-366 P 60-250 Q 8TATE PRO G 60-335 O 60-335 P
9509160965 9503160369 9503220153 9603220297 9503220292	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-336 60-336 60-336 50-336	P 8611130471 P 9611180046 P 9611160163 P 9611190206 P 9611220014	9703210006 9709100041 9709120104 9709120104 9703200019	97/03/13 97/03/06 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/17	FOIA 50-246 P 50-358 P 50-318 P
9503220283 9503290083	9703120104 9703120104	97/03/04 97/03/04	50-336 50-336	P 0611250200 P 9611290077	9703120104 9703100031	97/03/01 97/03/06	50-835 P FOIA

				PERMIT			
ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	CAVE	SUBJECT CATEGORY	ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	CATE	CATEGORY
9612120583	9703210383	97/03/15	PR	9703030175	9703030019	87/02/20	POIA
9612190490	9703060067	97/02/08	STATE PRO G	9703030177	9703030019	87/02/20	POIA
9612240274	9703100031	97/03/05	FOIA	9703030179	9703030020	87/02/21	POIA
9701100097	9703040157	97/01/29	ORG	9703030160	9703030019	97/02/20	POIA
9701100068	9703040167	97/01/29	ORG	9703030162	9703030165	97/02/21	SO-334 O
9701160015	9751160009	97/01/03	50-269 F	9703030184	970909000	97/02/21	FOIA
9701160017	9751160059	97/01/03	50-269 F	9703090185	9703090172	87/02/26	50:544 O
9701160155	9753056419	97/02/11	STATE PRO G	9703030188	9703030181	87/02/26	TOPREP
9701310074	9753136361	97/03/10	50-446 P	9703030199	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA
9701310967	9753280077	97/03/18	REVIEW GA P	9703030190	97030300020	97/02/21	FOIA
9702030001	9703200019	97/03/17	PR	9703030154	9703030020	97/02/21	FOIA
9702030002	9703200019	97/03/17	PR	9703030195	9703030165	97/02/21	80-334 CI
9702100025	9703200019	97/03/17	PR	9703030186	9703030014	97/02/20	FOIA
9702130302	9702130300	97/01/28	BTATE PRO G	9703030200	9703030020	97/02/21	FOIA
9702180196	9703100031	97/03/06	FOM	9703030203	9703030172	97/02/28	80-344 CI
9702240113	9702240108	97/02/17	50-237 P	9703030204	9703030020	97/02/21	PCIA
9702240119	9702240108	97/02/17	50-237 P	9703030206	9703030020	97/02/21	PCIA
9702240121	9702240108	97/02/17	50-237 P	9703030203	9703030020	97/02/21	PCIA
9702240127	9702240108	97/02/17	60-237 P	9703030213	9703030019	97/02/20	PCIA
9702240296	9702240108	97/02/17	60-237 P	9703030214	9703030019	97/02/20	PCIA
9702240216	9702240108	97/02/17	60-237 P	9703030221	9703030016	97/02/20	FOIA
9702240257	9702240108	97/02/17	60-237 P	9703030223	9703030016	97/02/20	FOIA
9702270218	9702190138	97/01/06	FOIA	9703030226	9703030016	97/02/20	40-6794
9708030008	9703030008	97/02/25	FOIA	9703030230	9703030016	97/02/20	FOIA
9708030011	9703030009	97/02/26	52-3	9703030231	97030300226	97/02/27	50-382 P
9703030014	9708030013	97/92/26	TOPREP	9703030234	9709090090	97/02/21	Pora
9703030016	9708140180	97/93/12	50-445 P	9703030237	9709090019	97/02/20	Poia
9703030017	9708030005	97/92/25	FOIA	9703030238	9709090019	97/02/21	Poia
9703030018	9708140190	97/93/12	50-445 P	9703030240	9709090020	97/02/21	Poia
9703030021	9708030020	97/92/21	FOIA	9703030241	9709090020	97/02/21	Poia
97030302/28	9705030019	97/02/20	FOIA	9703030244	9703030018	07/02/20	ROIA
9703030229	9703140160	97/03/12	50-445 P	9703080245	9703030020	97/02/21	ROIA
9703030030	9703030022	97/02/19	50-277 P	9703030248	9703030018	97/02/20	ROIA
9703030031	9703030027	97/02/25	50-296 Q	9703030247	9703030018	97/02/20	ROIA
9703030033	9705030020	97/02/21	FOIA	9703030260	9703030018	97/02/20	ROIA
9709030034	9709030019	97/02/20	FOIA	9703090283	9709030020	97/02/21	FOM
9709030039	9703030022	97/02/18	50-277 P	9703090255	9709030020	97/02/21	FOM
9709030040	9703140160	97/03/12	50-446 P	9703030250	9709030052	97/02/28	50-838 P
9709030045	9709030020	97/02/21	FOIA	9703030250	9709030019	97/02/20	FOM
9709030044	9703030039	97/02/20	60-305 Q	9703030260	9709030019	97/02/20	FOM
9703030048	9703140160	97/03/12	60-446 P	9703030261	9703030018	67/02/20	FOA
9703030048	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA	9703030267	9703030262	97/01/24	PR
9703030060	9703030013	97/02/26	TOPREP	9703030269	9703030218	97/02/21	XPORTLIC
9703030064	9703030020	97/02/21	FOIA	9703030270	9703030018	97/02/20	FOA
9703030068	9703030020	97/02/21	FOIA	9703030271	9703030020	97/02/21	FOA
9703030087 9703030086 9703030073 9703030077 9703030078	9703030081 9703030059 9703030081 9703030071 9703030020	97/02/16 97/02/20 97/02/18 97/02/20 97/02/21	60-466 Q 60-262 Q 60-466 Q 60-254 Q FOW	9703030274 9703030276 9703030276 9703030260 9703030265	9703030019 9703030020 9703030019 9703030020 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/21 97/02/20 97/02/21 97/02/20	FÓIA FÓIA FÓIA FÓIA
9703030060	9709090071	97/02/20	60-254 Q	9703030290	9703030019	97/02/20	POIA
9703030061	9709090019	97/02/20	FOW	9703030292	9703030020	97/02/21	POIA
9703030066	9709090062	97/02/28	40-6661	9703030295	9703030020	97/02/21	POIA
9703030060	9709090020	97/02/21	FOW	9703030296	9703030020	97/02/21	POIA
9703030062	9709090020	97/02/21	FOW	9703030297	8703030201	97/01/14	PRI
9703030101	9703030519	97/02/20	FOIA	9703030298	9703030288	97/01/28	PR
9703030104	9703030020	97/02/21	FOIA	9703030300	9703030281	97/02/20	80-911 U
9703030107	9703030102	97/02/24	50-454 P	9703030302	9703030187	97/02/26	80-272 P
9703030109	9703030020	97/02/21	FOIA	9703030303	9703030020	97/02/21	ROIA
9703030113	9703030069	97/02/18	50-466 C	9703030304	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA
9709030114 9703030117 9709030118 9703030120 9703030121	9703030019 9703030112 9709030094 9703030111 9703030112	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA 80-285 CI 60-269 CI 60-462 CI 60-285 CI	9703030307 9703030309 9703030311 9703030313	9703030284 9703030281 9703030306 9703030019 9703030020	97/02/19 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/21	80-915 G 50-272 U FOIA FOIA FOIA
9703030122	9703030103	97/02/24	40-8681	9703030314	9703030284	97/02/19	60-315 Q
9703030129	9703030110	97/01/23	80-258 G	9703030315	9703030020	97/02/21	FOM
9703030124	9703030019	97/02/20	FOM	9703030317	9703030310	97/02/26	60-272 F
9703030125	9703030094	97/02/20	80-268 G	9703030318	9703030187	97/02/26	FOM
9703030130	9703030020	97/02/21	FOM	9703030319	9703030019	97/02/20	FOM
9709030193	9703030110	97/01/28	50-256 G	9709030320	9703030020	97/02/21	POIA
9703030196	9703030020	97/02/24	FOIA	9703030322	9703030019	97/02/20	POIA
9703030199	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA	9703030325	9703030019	97/02/27	40-8681
9703030140	9703030019	97/02/20	POIA	9703030339	9703030019	97/02/20	POIA
9703030144	9703030099	97/02/18	60-458 Q	9703030339	9703030019	97/02/20	POIA
9703080146	9703030020	47/02/25	FOIA	9703030340	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA
9703080151	9703030020	67/02/24	FOIA	9703030344	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA
9703030154	9703030137	97/02/21	40-6902	9703030345	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA
9703030156	9703030145	97/02/23	50-305 Q	9703030348	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA
9703030158	9703030145	67/02/23	50-306 Q	9703030353	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA
9709090161	9703030020	97/02/21	FOIA	#703030367	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA
9709090169	9703030019	\$7/02/20	FOIA	9703030382	9703030356	97/02/28	71-852
9709090164	9703030160	\$7/02/24	50-341 O	9703030380	9703030382	97/02/24	80-443 P
9709090165	9703030020	\$7/02/21	FOIA	9703030382	9703030882	97/02/24	80-443 P
9709090167	9703030138	\$7/02/26	60-254 FI	9703030398	8703030019	97/02/20	FOIA
9703030168	9703030110	97/01/23	50-255 G	9703030399	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA
9703030173	8708030160	97/02/24	50-341 Q	9703030401	9703030018	97/02/20	FOIA

# 296 CROSS REFERENCE OF ENCLOSURES TO PRINCIPAL DOCUMENTS

ACCESSION	HUMBER				ACCESSION NUMBER				
ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE BRUED	SUBJECT	<b>.</b>	ENCLOSIME	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	BATE ISSUED	SUBJECT CATROOR	¥
9703030404 9703030405 9703030406 9703030410 9703030411	9709090019 9709090019 9709090006 9709090019 9709090608	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/25 97/02/20 97/02/26	FOIA FOIA FOIA 50-83	v	9703040074 9703040080 9703040083 9703040085 9703040088	9703040670 9703040672 9703030619 9703030019 9703030019	97/02/24 97/02/28 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	50-348 50-915 FOM FOM FOM	å
9703030412 9703030414 9703030416 9703030417 9703030421	9703030019 9703030408 9703030019 9703030019 97030300063	67/02/20 67/02/27 67/02/20 67/02/20 97/02/21	POIA QASSS FOIA FOIA 50-341	0	9703040096 9703040098 9703040100 9703040102 9703040103	9703030005 9703030018 9703030019 9703040097 9703040091	67/02/25 97/02/20 67/02/20 87/02/25 97/02/20	FOM FOM FOM TOPREP 50-628	£
970303042E 9703030434 9703030427 9703030420 9703030423	9709030019 9709030400 9709030019 9709030006 9709030018	97/02/90 97/02/27 97/02/90 97/02/25 97/02/20	FOIA XPOPITLIC FOIA FOIA		9703040104 9703040106 9703040109 9703040112 9703040118	9703030018 9703030019 9703030019 9703030006 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/25 97/02/20	POIA POIA POIA POIA	
6703090437 9703090438 9703090459 9703030441 9709030442	9709030407 9709030019 9709030019 9709090425 9709030425	97/02/24 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/25 97/02/25	FOIA FOIA FOIA 50-387 50-387	P P	9703040120 9703040128 9703040130 9703040132 9703040133	9703030019 9703030019 9703040126 9703040126 9703040127	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/14 97/02/14 97/02/21	FOIA FOIA 50-275 80-275 80-362	
8703030445 8703030447 9703030449 8703030450 9703030451	9703030018 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030407	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/21	POIA POIA POIA POIA		9703040194 9703040135 9703040139 9703040143 9703040145	9703030005 9703030319 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019	97/02/26 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
9703030453 9703030456 9703030457 9703030456 9703030462	9703030006 9703030407 9703030006 9703030455 9703030019	97/02/25 97/02/21 97/02/25 97/02/25 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA 50-296 FOIA	q	9709040148 9709040149 9709040150 9709040152 9709040153	9703030015 9703040146 9703030015 9703030019 9703030019	87/02/20 87/02/10 87/02/20 87/02/20 87/02/20	FOIA BO-277 FOIA FOIA FOIA	٥
9703030463 9703030464 9703030465 9703030466 9703030487	9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA		9703040154 9703040155 9703040154 9703040158 9703040159	9703040146 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703040123	97/02/10 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	SO-277 FOIA FOIA FOIA SO-272	R
9703030486 9703030470 9703030473 9703030474 9703030476	9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030472 9703030485	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/21 97/02/25	FOUA FOUA FOUA 52-3 50-286	Q	9709040160 9709040169 9703040165 9703040167 9703040168	9703030019 9703030005 9703030005 9703030006 9703030019	97/02/25 97/02/25 97/02/25 97/02/25 97/02/25	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
9703030477 9703030460 9703030464 9703030496 9703030497	9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030490	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/21	POIA POIA POIA POIA 50-286	8	9703040169 9703040170 9703040174 9703040174 9703040175	9703040195 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030005	97/02/18 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/25	50-400 FOIA FOIA FOIA	P
9703030504 9703030515 9703030515 9703030523 9703030528	9703030499 9703030513 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019	97/08/28 97/08/28 97/08/20 97/08/20 97/08/20	50-388 50-443 FOIA FOIA FOIA	P	9703040178 9703040179 9703040180 9703040181 9703040183	9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
9703030530 9703030534 9703030536 9703030535 9703040002	9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030488	87/08/20 87/02/20 87/02/20 87/02/20 87/02/04	POIA POIA POIA POIA 70-7002		9703040167 9703040193 9703040195 9703040195 9703040199	9703030019 9703030019 9703040190 9703040191 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/24 97/02/18 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA STATE PRO 50-260 FOIA	Ģ
9703040003 9703040006 9703040005 9703040009 9703040010	9703030005 9703040006 9703030019 9703030005 9703030019	67/02/25 67/02/24 97/02/20 87/02/25 97/02/20	FOIA 50-316 FOIA FOIA FOIA	P	9703040204 9703040205 9703040206 9703040210 9703040212	9703030005 9703030019 9703030019 9703040201 9703040190	97/02/25 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/24 97/02/24	FOIA FOIA FOIA 80-348 87ATE PRO	ξ
9703040012 9703040013 9703040014 9703040016 9703040016	9703030019 9703030005 9703030019 9703030019 9703030006	97/02/20 97/02/25 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/25	POIA POIA POIA POIA POIA		9703040218 9703040216 9703040216 9703040221 9703040222	9703030019 9703040209 9703040208 9703040209 9703040207	97/02/20 97/02/25 97/02/21 97/02/24 97/02/21	FOLA 60-563 60-558 60-250 50-802	000
9702040017 9702040018 9700040019 9703040021 9703040022	9709030019 9709030019 9709030005 9703030019 9703080019	67/02/20 67/02/20 67/02/26 67/02/20 67/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA		9703040224 9703040226 9703040226 9703040230 9703040235	9703040202 9703030019 9703030019 9703040219 9703030010	97/02/24 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/21 97/02/20	50-208 FOIA FOIA 50-423 FOIA	P 8
9709040029 9709040024 9709040025 9709040025 9709040028	9703030006 9703040020 970303006 9703030019 9703030006	97/92/25 97/02/26 97/02/25 97/02/20 97/02/25	FOIA 60-272 FOIA FOIA FOIA	R	9703040236 9703040246 9703040248 9703040247 9703040246	9703040225 9703040236 9703040242 9703030019 9703040245	97/02/24 97/02/26 97/02/26 97/02/20 97/02/21	60-260 60-266 60-324 PCJA 60-400	P
9705040031 9705040032 9705040038 9703040034 8703040036	9702030018 970203006 9702030018 9702030018 9702030018	97/02/26 97/02/26 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA		9703040255 9703040257 9703040261 9703040264 9703040267	9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/20	FOIA FOIA FOIA FOIA	
9703040040 9703040043 9703040047 9703040050 9703040058	9709040036 9709030019 9709040044 9709030019	87/02/24 97/02/20 97/02/26 97/02/20 97/02/20	50-278 FOM 50-418 FOM FOM	a	9709040272 9709040276 9709040278 9709040296 9709040298	9703030019 9703030019 9703040273 9703040273 9703030019	97/02/20 97/02/20 97/02/28 97/02/28 97/02/20	POIA POIA 50-352 50-352 FOIA	R
9793040050 9793040083	970304005# 9703040056	97/02/24 97/02/26	60-462 40-6822	Ģ	9703040302 9702040303	9703030019 9703030019	97/02/20 87/02/20	FOIA FOIA	

ACCESSION NUMBER

ACCESSION NUMBER

297

# 298 CROSS REFERENCE OF ENCLOSURES TO PRINCIPAL DOCUMENTS

ACCESSION	HUNGER			ACCESSIO	ACCESSION NUMBER				
ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE 169UED	CATEGORY	EHCLOOUME	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE HOUSED	CATEGORY		
9703050401	9703030006	97/02/26	FOIA	9702060346	8703080310	97/03/04	60-237 P		
9703050404	9703030006	97/02/25	FOIA	9703060352	8703080310	97/03/04	60-237 P		
9703050408	9703060177	97/01/17	NAMES	9703060354	8703080177	97/01/17	NUMEIS		
9703050413	9703060403	97/03/04	70-1201	9703060359	8703080177	97/01/17	NUMEIS		
9703050424	9703060418	97/02/26	50-526 Q	9703060366	8703080380	97/02/24	71-8281		
9703050435	9703050177	97/01/17	NUMBEG	9703060372	8703060386	97/02/25	80-387 P		
9703050442	9703050423	97/02/27	90-10 W	9703060374	9703060369	97/02/06	70-7001		
9703050482	9703050177	97/01/17	NUMBEG	9703060375	9703060370	97/02/20	FOIA		
9703050469	9703050458	97/02/24	90-284 S	9703060376	8703060370	97/02/24	72-1006		
9703050470	9703050177	97/01/17	NUMBEG	9703060385	9703060381	97/02/21	70-364		
9703050475	9703050177	97/01/17	NUREG	9703090384	9703040382	97/02/28	OPIG		
9703050479	9703050177	97/01/17	NUREG	9703090389	9703040387	97/02/28	50-218 S		
9703050484	9703050481	97/02/18	STATE PRO G	9703090390	9703060388	97/02/10	TOPPREP		
9703050489	9703050481	97/02/15	STATE PRO G	9703090391	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA		
9703050482	9703050480	97/02/27	50-915 P	9703090393	9703030019	97/02/20	FOIA		
9703050497	8703060480	97/02/27	50-315 P	9703060394	9703080368	97/02/10	TOPREP		
9703050499	9703060496	97/02/28	50-247 P	9703060398	9703080396	97/02/03	50-261 F		
9703050503	9703060177	97/01/17	NURBEG	9703060404	9703080396	97/03/03	50-261 F		
9703050504	9703060601	97/02/28	50-309 H	9703060410	9703970007	97/02/28	50-29 R		
9703050505	9703060482	97/02/26	TOPREP	9703060416	9703070007	97/02/28	50-29 R		
9703050507	9703060177	97/01/17	MAREG	9703060424	9703060402	97/02/04	52-3		
9703050515	9703060177	97/01/17	NAREG	9703060432	9703060429	97/02/03	50-213 V		
9703050517	9703050177	97/01/17	NAREG	9703060430	9703090437	97/02/27	70-3085		
9703060017	9703060012	97/02/04	WASTE MGT	9703060442	9703090440	97/02/27	50-256 Q		
9703060036	9703060029	97/02/12	NAREG	9703060443	9703080440	97/02/27	50-256 Q		
9703060644	9703060036	97/02/26	STATE PRO G	9703060444	9703060441	97/02/26	50-276 P		
970306060	9703050513	97/02/24	52-3	9703060445	9703060441	97/02/28	50-276 P		
9703060065	9703060062	97/02/27	50-207 Y	9703060450	9703060449	97/02/11	40-8584		
9703060065	9703060177	97/01/17	NURSEG	9703060451	9703060449	97/02/11	40-8584		
9703060107	9703060096	97/02/26	60-448 Q	9703060454	9703060445	97/03/08	50-528 V		
9703060113	9703060106	97/03/03	50-458 Q	9703070011	9703060448	97/08/03	50-826 V		
9703060120	9703060096	97/03/03	50-351 Q	9703070026	6703070022	97/02/28	50-967 R		
9703060123	9703060119	97/02/25	50-483 Q	9703070031	9703070025	97/02/28	40-9681		
9703060126	9703060068	97/02/03	50-245 &	9703070032	9703070030	97/03/03	40-9661		
9703060127	9703060119	97/02/26	50-483 Q	9703070033	9703070027	98/08/22	50-526 V		
9703060128	9703060102	97/01/30	WASTE MGT	9703070038	9703070025	97/02/25	40-8681		
9703060130	9703060125	97/02/24	50-254 P	9703070038	9703070037	97/03/05	80-837 P		
9703060150	9703060141	97/03/03	60-482 O	9703070039	9703070025	97/02/25	40-8681		
9703060152	5703060146	97/02/20	WASTE MGT	9703070041	9703070040	97/02/27	WASTE MIGT		
9703060157	9703060138	97/03/03	50-245 S	9703070052	9703070051	97/02/27	50-269 P		
9709080182	9703060158	97/02/11	STATE PRO B	9703070054	9703070049	97/03/03	52-3		
9709080185	9703060158	97/02/26	50-340 P	9703070063	9703070049	97/08/08	52-3		
9709080174	9703060166	97/01/26	WASTE MST	9703070069	9703090293	97/08/08	50-237 P		
9709080188	9703060185	97/02/26	60-296 Q	9703070078	9703070073	97/03/04	CA999		
9709080190	9703060185	97/02/26	60-296 Q	9703070060	9703070073	97/03/04	CA999		
9703080194	9703060171	97/03/03	60-245 S	9703070002	9703070073	97/03/04	OA999		
9703080203	9703060199	97/02/28	60-266 Q	9703070090	9703070068	97/03/04	50-345 P		
9703080212	9703060191	97/02/28	62-3	9703070119	9703070114	97/03/04	50-295 Q		
9703080215	9703060192	97/02/28	60-266 Q	9703070124	9703070114	97/03/04	50-295 Q		
9703080220	9703060218	97/02/28	60-306 H	9703070125	9703070117	97/03/03	50-271 P		
9703000223	9703950177	97/01/17	MUREG	6703070181	9703070117	87/03/03	50-271 P		
9703060225	9703050177	97/01/17	MUREG	9703070184	9703070132	97/03/03	50-336 S		
9703060226	9703050205	97/08/03	60-846 S	8703070185	9703070133	97/02/27	50-317 Q		
9703060227	9703050177	97/01/17	MUREG	9703070196	9703070133	97/02/27	50-317 Q		
9703060228	9703060177	97/01/17	NUREG	9703070147	9703070148	97/02/27	50-275 P		
9703060236	9703050177	97/04/26	NUMEG	9703070151	9703070149	97/03/04	50-445 Q		
9703060237	9703050231	97/02/26	STATE PRO G	9703070154	9703070148	97/03/04	50-382 P		
9703060240	9703050234	97/02/26	STATE PRO G	8703070156	9703070152	97/03/05	50-220 P		
9703060242	9703050233	97/02/21	40-3382	8703070175	9703070167	97/02/24	50-245 Q		
9703060244	9703050177	97/01/17	NUMEG	9703070162	9703070177	97/02/2A	50-220 R		
9703060249	9703060243	97/02/26	50-489 C	9703070163	9703070167	97/02/24	50-245 G		
9703060250	9703050177	97/01/17	NUMBEG	9703070196	9703070190	97/02/28	60-429 S		
9703060252	9703060245	97/02/28	XPORTUC	9703070202	9703070200	97/02/28	60-429 S		
9703060255	9703060251	97/02/28	50-318 C	9703100012	9703100009	97/02/28	50-429 S		
9703060257	9703050177	97/01/17	NUMBEG	9703100019	9703100016	97/03/04	40-8906		
9703080256 9703080290 9703080252 9703080264 9703080268	9703060255 9703060251 9703060258 9703060177 9703050177	97/02/19 97/02/29 97/02/19 97/01/17 97/01/17	50-397 P 80-313 Q 50-397 P NURSG NURSG	9709100022 9708100024 9708100025 9708100029 9708100029	9703100010 9703100014 9703100021 9703100018 9703100016	67/02/28 67/03/06 67/03/06 67/02/28 97/02/28	50-423 & 50-293 P FOIA 50-335 G 50-367 Q		
9703060273	9703060272	97/02/25	50-335 P	9709100030	9703100014	97/03/06	FOIA		
9703080276	9703060177	97/01/17	NUPEG	9709100032	9703100015	97/03/01	FOIA		
9703080283	9703060282	97/02/27	40-8903	9709100034	9703100014	97/03/06	50-290 P		
9703080285	9703050177	97/01/17	NUPEG	9709100034	9703100018	97/02/28	50-413 G		
9703080287	9703050177	97/01/17	NUPEG	9709100038	9703100036	97/03/04	60-266 G		
9703060291	9703050177	97/01/17	NURBG	9703100039	9703100018	97/02/28	FOIA		
9703060297	9703060293	97/02/28	50-237 P	9703100040	9703100035	97/03/05	50-443 P		
9703060296	9703060293	97/02/28	50-237 P	9703100042	9703100027	97/03/03	50-302 S		
9703060296	8703060177	97/01/17	NURBG	9703100043	9703100037	97/02/28	FOIA		
9703060304	8703060300	97/02/28	50-309 H	9703100044	9703100021	97/03/05	FOIA		
9703090309	9703050177	97/09/08	60-220 P	9703100048	9703100035	97/00/02	PCHA		
9703080317	9703050177	97/01/17	NUREG	9703100047	9703100037	97/02/28	PCHA		
9703080318	9703050177	97/01/17	NUREG	9703100048	9703100015	97/02/28	50-285 G		
9703080324	9703060312	97/03/00	60-220 Q	9703100049	9703100035	97/03/05	PCHA		
9703080330	9703050177	97/01/17	NUREG	9703100050	9703100041	97/03/05	50-335 P		
9703050334	9703060316	97/03/64	60-237 P	9709100052	9703100031	97/02/05	FOIA		
9703060336	6703050177	97/01/17	NUREG	9709100053	9703100035	97/08/05	FOIA		

ACCESSION NUMBER			ACCESSION HUMBER						
ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	OATE 100UED	QUBJECT CATEGORY	,	ENCLOGURE	PRINCIPAL BOCUMENT	DATE (COUED	SUBJECT CATEGOR	Y
9703100065 9703100067 9703100056 9703100059 9703100060	8703100087 8703100036 8703100061 8703100015 8703100016	67/02/28 87/05/04 97/02/28 97/03/01 97/02/28	POIA 50-256 POIA 50-251 50-250	6 6	9703100270 9703100279 9703100258 9703100256 9703100259	9703100015 9703100275 9703100280 9703110003 9703110003	97/02/01 97/02/25 97/02/25 97/02/25 97/02/26	FOIA 50-10 50-213 50-397 50-597	¥ QAA
9703100061 9702100063 9703100064 9703100065 9703100067	9703100056 9703100021 9708100035 9708100018 9703100035	97/02/26 97/02/05 97/02/05 97/02/26 97/03/05	50-489 FOIA FOIA 60-250 FOIA	Ř P	9703100292 9703110005 9703110011 9703110021 9703110023	9703050177 9703110004 9703110010 9703110018 9703110018	97/01/17 97/02/03 97/02/05 97/02/04 97/02/04	MURIEG \$0-259 \$0-309 \$0-263 \$0-263	RPPP
9703100068 9703100070 9703100072 9703100074 9703100075	9703100051 9705100021 9705100016 9703100016 9703100016	97/02/26 97/03/06 97/02/26 97/02/26 97/02/25	FOIA FOIA 60-335 FOIA 60-336	P H	9705110096 9705110041 9705110043 9705110066 9705110062	9703110031 9703110027 9703110032 9703110033 9703110047	97/08/09 97/02/05 97/03/05 97/02/21 97/02/26	71 70-1257 60-271 60-413 60-443	QQF
9703100077 9703100079 9703100081 9703100082 9703100084	9703100021 9703100078 9703100060 9703100060 9703100060	97/03/05 97/02/28 97/02/28 97/02/28 97/02/28	FOIA 50:315 50:213 50:263 50:263	2382	9703110065 9703110071 9703110077 9703110091 9703110094	9703110068 9703110056 9703110047 9703110090 9703110092	97/02/26 98/12/17 97/02/25 97/02/27 97/03/04	75 40-8969 50-443 60-412 50-333	FOO
9702100085 9702100086 9702100087 8702100086 9702100080	9703100060 9703100018 9703100018 9703100041 9703100041	97/02/28 97/02/28 97/02/28 97/03/06 97/03/06	50-253 50-250 FOIA 50-335 50-335	44	9703110099 9703110101 9703110106 9703110112 9703110113	9703110066 9703110097 9703110105 9703110106 9703110110	97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/02/27	TOPREP WASTE MGT 60-289 50-289 71-9145	5
8703100095 8703100099 8703100100 8703100105 8703100104	6703100041 6703100006 6703100041 6703100041 6703100006	97/03/05 97/03/05 97/03/05 97/03/06 97/03/05	FOIA CONTRACT FOIA FOIA CONTRACT		9703110124 9703110129 9703110142 9703110145 9703110146	9703110118 9703110120 9703110128 9703110130 9703110138	67/08/02 67/02/26 67/03/03 67/08/06 67/08/27	27-47 50-261 50-361 50-317 50-335	Qaeq
6703100105 6703100107 6703100106 6703100114 6703100118	6703100021 6703100102 6703100066 6703100066 9703100066	67/03/65 67/02/26 67/03/65 67/03/65	FOIA 50-454 CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT	P	97031 10164 97031 10160 97031 10167 97031 10191 97031 10192	9703110148 970310031 9703110164 9703110164 9703110169	67/08/08 67/03/05 97/03/07 97/03/07 67/03/08	53-397 FONA 50-445 50-445 50-348	0 000
9703100118 9703100123 9703100124 9703100127 9703100129	9703100095 9703100021 9703100096 9703100096 9703100096	97/05/05 97/05/05 97/05/05 97/05/95 97/03/95	CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT		97031 10193 97031 10195 97031 10197 97031 10203 97031 10205	9709110169 9709110190 9709110195 9709110171 9709110158	97/05/05 97/05/07 97/03/05 98/11/21 97/03/07	60-346 FOLA 50-364 50-528 TOPFREP	0 0
9709100131 9709100134 9709100138 9709100141 9709100148	9703050177 9703100021 9703100015 9703100121 9703100121	87/01/17 87/05/05 87/05/01 87/02/26 97/02/26	MUREGI FONA FONA 50-469 50-469	<b>,</b>	9703110210 9703110219 9703110222 9703110225 9703110226	9703110034 9703110210 9703110215 9703110215 9703110228	97/03/05 97/03/07 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/02/26	50-237 50-358 70-734 70-734 50-390	P. Q
9709100151 9709100154 9709100158 9709100182 9709100189	9709100721 9709100144 9709100015 9709100160 9703100187	97/02/26 97/03/06 97/03/01 97/03/05 97/03/05	60-489 60-389 FOIA 50-382 50-429	P F S	97031 19250 97031 10232 97031 10235 97031 10236 97031 10252	9709110227 9703110227 9703110231 9703110172 9703110250	67/03/05 97/03/05 97/03/07 97/03/01 97/03/07	80-446 80-445 WASTE MIST PROJ FOIA	å
9708100192 9708100190 9708100196 9708100196 9708100198	9703100197 9703100083 9703100184 9703100184 9703100083	98/12/18 97/03/06 97/02/28 97/02/28 97/02/26	60-462 FOIA 60-267 60-267 FOIA	6 0	9703110256 9703110260 9703110266 9703110266 9703110270	9703110257 9703110257 9703110265 9703110265 9703110266	87/08/08 87/08/08 87/08/08 87/08/08 87/08/08	50-352 50-352 50-245 50-245 OFIG	THOO
9703100200 9703100200 9703100201 9703100202 9703100203	9702100194 9702100194 9702100194 9702100197 9702100190	97/02/26 97/02/28 97/02/28 97/02/28 97/03/05	50-267 50-267	00000	9703170272 9703110281 9703110287 9703110280 9703110288	9703110365 9703110277 9703110284 9703110283 9703110276	97/03/06 97/03/03 97/03/05 97/03/07 97/03/10	50-218 PROJ 50-301 70-1257 TOPREP	F
9709100204 9709100206 9709100208 9709100208 9709100209	9702100194 9703100194 9703100016 9703100060 9703100194	97/02/28 97/02/28 97/02/04 97/02/05 97/02/28	POIA POIA	8 q	9703110297 9703110301 9703110303 9703110304 9703110305	9703110285 9703110296 9703110286 9703110302 9703110302	67/03/06 97/02/27 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06	50-245 70-1113 50-309 50-266 50-266	H HEN
9703100211 9703100212 9703100213 9703100214 9703100215	9703100194 9703100083 9703100194 9703100083 9703100015	97/02/26 97/03/05 97/02/28 97/03/05 97/03/01	FOIA	0	9703110306 9703110307 9703110309 9703120004 9703120005	97031 10265 97031 10265 97031 10265 97031 20003 97031 10265	97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06	50-245 50-213 50-308 ORG 50-245	H H H
9703100216 9703100219 9703100221 9703100225 9703100226	9705100194 9705100089 9705100194 9705100218 9703050177	97/02/28 97/03/05 97/02/25 97/03/03 97/01/17	FOIA	o O	9703120009 9703120011 9703120015 9703120016 9703120017	9703120008 9703120007 9703110286 9703120010 9703120007	97/03/06 97/02/26 97/03/06 97/03/07 97/02/26	ORG 50-275 ORG PROJ 50-275	Q O
9703100229 9703100232 9703100232 9703100234 9703100235	9703100194 9703100015 9703980177 9703100290 9703100194	97/08/28 97/03/01 97/01/17 97/03/04 97/02/28		6	9703120016 9703120022 9703120028 9703120028 9703120031	9709 (2000) 8709120014 8709120003 8709120003 8703120025	97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06	ORG 40-2377 ORG ORG 40-8904	
6703100236 6703100242 6703100243 6703100250 6703100256	9703100194 9703100194 9703100240 9703960177 9703100253	97/02/28 97/02/28 97/03/06 97/01/17 97/02/28	50-297 50-297 50-245 MUREG 50-295	00¢ R	9702120034 9708120043 9708120050 9708120061 9708120064	9783120025 9783120042 9783110285 9783120059 978312008	97/03/05 97/02/27 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06	40-8904 ORG 60-208 WASTE MGT ORG	н
9703100257 9703100265	9703100015 9708100015	97/03/01 97/03/01	FOIA FOIA		9703120071 9703120072	9705120068 9703110266	97/03/04 87/03/08	50-458 50-245	ŝ

ACCESSION HUMBER			ACCESSION HUMBER					
ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE HOUED	CATEGORY	<b>GHÇLÖĞUR</b> E	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE	SUBJECT CATEGORY	
9703120073	9703120003	97/03/08	080	9703190093	97031 30044	97/03/04	60-466 Q	
9703120085	9703110265	97/03/08	50-213 H	9703190082	97031 30054	97/03/06	70-36	
9703120086	9703110265	97/03/08	50-245 H	9703190086	97031 20061	97/03/06	60-335 P	
9703120100	9703120003	97/03/08	089	9703190097	97031 20081	97/03/06	60-336 P	
9703120111	9703120106	97/03/08	50-247 O	9703190088	97031 30054	97/03/06	70-36	
9709120119	9708120003	97/05/06	CMG	9703130070	9703130047	97/03/10	50-335 Q	
9709120126	9708120116	97/05/06	60-22 Q	9703130073	9703110265	97/03/06	ORG	
9709120132	9708110265	97/05/06	50-245 G	9703130076	9703130083	97/03/04	40-3453	
9709120123	9708120003	97/05/06	CMG	9703130067	9703110265	97/03/06	ORG	
9709120148	9703110265	97/05/06	60-245 G	9703130063	9703120081	97/03/06	50-250 P	
9703120147	9703120081	97/03/06	50-336 F	9703130095	9703130062	97/03/07	STATE PRO G	
9703120153	9703120003	97/03/06	ORG	9703130097	9703130065	97/03/06	50-295 D	
9705120154	9703120152	97/03/04	50-166 Q	9703130101	9703110265	97/03/06	ORG	
9703120156	9703120003	97/03/06	ORG	9703130102	9703130094	97/03/05	50-331 C	
9703120161	9703120081	97/03/06	50-335 R	9703130103	9703130082	97/03/07	STATE PRO G	
9709125168	9703120160	97/08/04	WASTE MGT	9709130106	9703130088	97/03/11	72-1028	
9709125168	9703110265	97/08/06	50-213 H	9706130107	9703130098	97/03/06	70-667	
9709120170	9703120165	97/08/07	WASTE MGT	9708130109	9703130098	97/03/04	40-8969	
9709120172	9703120162	97/08/06	71-514	9708130118	9703130088	97/03/11	72-1023	
9709120172	9703120061	97/08/06	50-335 C	9708130120	9703130113	97/03/07	50-382 C	
9705120174	9703110265	97/09/06	ORG	9703130125	9703130008	97/08/04	40-6069	
9705120175	9703120162	97/09/06	71-514	9703130138	9703130008	97/03/11	72-7023	
9705120176	9703120061	97/09/06	50-335 R	9703130145	9703110205	97/03/08	50-245 H	
9705120178	9703110265	97/09/06	ORG	9703130148	9703120001	97/03/08	50-336 P	
9705120160	9703120171	97/09/03	50-440 F	9703130154	9703130008	97/03/11	72-1023	
9703120167	97030300:19	97/02/20	FOIA	9708130157	9703120081	97/03/06	60-250 P	
9703120168	9703120051	97/03/08	60-895 R	9708130158	9703120152	97/03/10	50-462 Q	
9703120190	9703120003	97/03/06	OR3	9708130161	9703120081	97/03/06	50-250 P	
9703120193	9703120081	97/03/06	50-200 P	9703130163	9703130162	97/03/10	80-482 Q	
9703120194	9703120081	97/03/06	50-335 P	9703130165	9703130162	97/03/10	27-47	
9703120197	9703120081	97/03/06	50-250 R	9703130167	5703120061	97/03/06	80-250 P	
9703120201	9703110288	97/03/06	CRS	9708130169	8703130160	97/03/06	40-7804	
9703120206	9703120008	97/03/06	CRS	9703130170	9703120061	97/03/06	80-336 P	
9703120207	9703110278	97/03/10	TOPREP	9703130171	9703120061	97/03/06	50-250 P	
9708120209	9703110265	97/03/06	50-362 H	9703130172	9703110265	97/03/06	60-245 H	
9703120217	9703120003	97/03/06	ORG	9703130177	9709110265	87/03/06	80-246 M	
9703120218	9703120081	97/03/06	80-302 R	9703130181	9709130160	87/03/08	40-7804	
9703120221	970303001B	97/03/06	ROM	9703130186	9709120104	87/03/06	80-886 Q	
9703120226	9703120008	97/03/06	ORG	9703130187	9709120061	87/03/06	80-886 Q	
9703130280	9703120008	97/03/06	ORG	9703130188	9709120061	87/05/06	FOUA	
9703120273 9703120277 9703120289 9703120351 9703120357	9703120003 9703120003 9703120003 9703120081 9703110085	97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06	ORG ORG 50-335 O 50-309 H	9703130190 9703130192 9703130194 9703130195 9703130196	9703130168 9703120061 9703130191 9703120061 9703120061	97/03/07 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06	50-317 P 50-325 P WASTE MGT 50-325 Q FOIA	
9709120390	9703125091	97/03/06	50-836 P	9703130201	9703120061	97/03/06	50-305 Q	
9709120371	9703120091	97/03/06	50-335 R	9703130202	9703120081	97/03/06	50-305 Q	
9709120375	9703110265	97/03/06	50-309 H	9703130206	9703110265	97/03/06	ORG	
9709120396	9703120091	97/03/06	50-335 Q	9703130207	9703120104	97/03/01	50-305 P	
9709120396	9703110285	97/03/06	QMQ	9703130209	9703120081	97/03/06	60-336 Q	
9703120390	9703110265	97/03/06	ORG	9709130211	9703120081	97/03/06	90-335 P	
9703120391	9703120383	97/03/06	50-248 5	9709130219	9703120081	97/03/06	50-335 P	
9703120396	9703120388	97/03/06	50-317 F	9709130214	9703120081	97/03/06	FOIA	
9703120400	9703120397	97/03/06	50-344 W	9709130215	9703120081	97/03/06	50-335 P	
9703120402	9703120397	97/03/06	50-344 W	9709130217	9703110265	97/03/06	50-220 H	
9708120409	9703120397	97/03/06	50-344 W	9703130218	9703120061	97/03/06	60-335 P	
9709120411	9703120409	97/03/08	50-219 P	9703130219	9703120061	97/03/06	60-335 P	
9709120419	9703120409	97/03/06	50-219 P	9703130221	9703110265	97/03/06	096	
9708120421	9703120417	97/03/06	40-8659	9703130223	9703110265	97/03/06	096	
9708120424	9703120418	97/03/04	50-267 W	9703130224	9703130220	97/03/07	60-250 Q	
9705120429	9703120081	97/03/06	50-835 R	9703130226	9703130222	97/03/11	72-1023	
9705120448	9703120448	97/03/07	50-445 P	9703130227	9703110265	97/03/06	CPG	
9703120457	9703120104	97/03/01	50-836 Q	9703130229	9703130220	97/03/06	60-260 C)	
9703120458	9703120468	97/03/07	50-965 P	9703130230	9703120081	97/03/06	60-356 P	
9703120461	9703120463	97/03/06	50-150 P	9703130231	9703120081	97/03/06	50-355 P	
9703120462	9703120453	97/03/06	50-150 P	9703130234	9703120091	97/03/08	50-335 Q	
9703120463	9703120455	97/03/07	50-368 P	9703130236	9703120091	97/03/06	50-335 Q	
9703120471	9703120466	97/03/08	50-156 P	9703130237	9703120091	97/03/06	50-335 P	
8703120472	9703120466	97/03/08	50-156 P	9703130238	9703120091	97/03/06	90-335 Q	
9703120474	9703120469	97/03/08	50-237 P	9703130240	9703110295	97/03/06	50-309 H	
9705120479	9703120478	97/03/10	60-413 P	9703130241	9703120081	97/03/06	50-335 P	
9705190002	9703120339	97/03/06	70-625	9703130242	9703120104	97/03/04	50-389 P	
9705190009	9703130007	97/03/06	60-271 P	9703130245	9703120081	97/03/06	FOIA	
9706130011	9703130040	97/03/10	50-366 P	9703130247	9703110285	97/03/08	50-246 H	
8708130012	9703120104	97/03/01	60-335 P	9703130252	9703130251	97/03/05	50-252 P	
9703130024	9709120404	97/03/01	50-395 P	9703190254	9703120061	97/06/06	50-836 Q	
8703130026	9709190025	97/03/05	50-362 P	9703190257	9703120061	97/03/06	FONA	
8703130029	9703190025	97/03/05	50-362 P	9703190256	9703120061	97/03/06	50-335 Q	
8703130032	9703120104	97/03/01	50-336 P	9703190256	9703120104	97/03/04	50-335 P	
9703130084	97031 (0268	97/03/06	ORG	9703190262	9703120081	97/03/06	FOIA	
9703130041	9703110285	97/08/06	50-245 G	9703190267	9703120081	97/03/06	FOIA	
9703130043	9703120091	97/08/06	50-325 R	9703190270	9703120081	97/03/06	FOIA	
9708130043	9703120061	97/03/06	50-325 P	9703190276	9703120081	97/03/06	FOIA	
9708130051	9703120061	97/03/06	50-335 P	9703190279	9703130277	97/03/10	71-679	
9703130052	9703190044	97/03/04	50-466 Q	9703190280	9703130274	97/03/06	50-289 P	
9703130068	9703120081	97/03/05	50-835 P	9703130281	9703120081	97/03/06	50-335 Q	
9703130059	9703110285	97/03/06	OPIG	9703130285	9703120091	97/03/06	30-338 Q	

ACCEDION NUMBER			ACCESSION HUNIUM						
INCLOCURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE BISUED	SUBJECT	DICLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE	CATEGORY		
8703136288 8709136288 8709136300 8709136302 8703136308	9709120061 9703190297 9703190295 9703110295 9703130304	97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06	27-46 50-528 F	P 9703170021 9703170025 P 9703170026 B 9703170043 8703170045	9703120104 9703179014 9703170022 9703170032 9703170036	97/03/01 97/03/06 97/03/12 97/03/07 97/03/12	50-335 P 50-331 Q XPORTLIC 50-254 Q XPORTLIC	1	
9703150316 9703130320 9703130326 9703150330 9703150333	9703190314 9703110266 9703130326 9703130326 9703110266	97/03/04 97/03/06 97/03/05 97/03/05 97/03/06	60-309 60-324 80-324	P 8708170048 H 9708170051 P 9708170062 P 9708170067 H 9708170068	8703179042 8703179032 8703179034 8703179064 8703179066	67/03/12 67/03/07 67/03/06 67/03/07 67/02/06	TOPREP 50-254 Q 50-256 P 50-348 P REVIEW GR P	•	
9703130539 9703130348 9703130548 9703130552 9703130555	9703130336 9703130365 9703130295 9703130295 9703130295	97/02/28 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06 97/03/06	ORG ORG	9703170076 H 9703170100 9703170106 9703170112 H 9703170150	9708170068 9708170069 9708170094 9708170110 9708170147	97/03/13 97/03/07 97/03/11 97/03/11 97/02/25	60-307 8 60-246 5 60-526 Q 60-402 A 40-9016	}	
9702130356 9703130357 9703130363 9703130368 9703130372	9703130324 9703180104 9703110285 9703130387 9703110268	97/03/10 97/03/01 97/03/06 97/03/07 97/03/06	50-335 F 50-227 F 50-300 F		9703170135 9703170147 9703120104 9703170173 9703170178	97/09/13 97/02/25 97/03/01 97/03/12 97/03/10	70-1201 40-9015 50-335 P 50-359 P 50-354 8	•	
9703130375 9703130378 9703130390 9703130391 9703130392	9703110285 9703120061 9703130375 9703130385 9703130376	97/08/06 97/08/06 97/03/07 97/03/03 97/03/07	60-335 0 50-400 5 50-254 6	H 8703170187 Q 8703170189 P 8703170190 P 8703170197 P 8703170196	8703170181 8703120104 8703170181 8703120104 8703170185	97/03/12 97/08/01 97/03/12 97/03/01 97/03/11	50-443 P 50-325 P 50-443 P 50-325 P 50-429 P	<b>?</b>	
9703130305 9703130400 9703130404 9703130405 9703130406	9703110266 9703110266 9703150362 9703150362 9703110266	97/08/06 97/03/06 97/03/07 97/02/27 97/03/08	50-208 F	R 9703170199 R 9703170202 P 9703170206 9703170209 9703170220	6703170195 6703170200 6703120104 6703170208 6703030102	97/03/11 97/03/13 97/03/01 97/03/11 97/02/24	50-423 P 50-454 P 50-335 P 50-287 R 50-454 P	:	
9703130409 9703130410 9703180411 9703130414 9703130422	9703130392 9703110285 9703110285 9703120104 9703130417	97/03/07 97/03/08 97/03/08 97/03/01 97/03/07	50-245 H ORG 50-335 F	P 9703170296 4 9703170246 9703170249 F 9703170252 P 9703170254	6703170234 6703170242 6703170236 6703170253 6703170253	97/03/10 97/03/10 97/03/07 97/03/01 97/03/10	60-334 P 60-10 S 60-413 P 60-359 P 60-334 P	•	
9703130423 9703130425 9703130426 9703130426 9703130426	9703110265 9703110265 9703130417 9705130424 9708130417	97/08/08 97/03/06 97/03/07 97/03/07 97/03/07	50-348 F	9703170268 9703170256 P 9703170256 P 9703170256 P 9703170260	9703170253 9703170253 9703120104 9703170257 9703170257	97/03/10 97/03/10 97/03/01 97/03/10 97/03/10	60-334 P 60-334 P 60-369 P 52-3 52-3	•	
9703130432 9703130438 9703140001 9703140003 9703140022	8723130417 8723130436 8728120104 8723140002 8723120104	97/03/07 97/03/03 97/03/01 97/03/07 97/03/01	XPORTLIC 50-250 C 50-443 C	P 8703180002 9703180015 2 9703180057 2 9703180040 2 9703180041	9703170253 9703180010 9703180035 9703180038 9703180036	97/03/10 97/03/10 97/03/05 97/03/13 97/03/06	60-384 P 62-3 60-156 F 60-446 P 60-155 F		
9703140031 9703140037 9705140043 9703140048 9703140048	8708140027 9708120904 9708120104 9708120104 9708140041	97/03/06 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/10	50-219 G 50-335 G 50-335 G 50-335 F 50-250 G	9703180054 9703180058 9703180057	9703160023 9703160045 9703160053 9703160055 9703160062	97/03/13 97/03/11 97/03/10 97/03/12 97/03/10	70-3070 WASTE MGT 60-313 P 60-297 P 60-334 P	٠	
9703140069 9703140072 9703140079 9703140068 9703140067	9708120104 9708140064 9708120104 9708140062 9708140061	97/03/01 97/03/05 97/03/01 97/03/10 97/03/07	50-461 G 50-266 F 60-282 F	P 9703180057 3 9703180068 P 9703180071 P 9703180073 8 9703180074	8708180065 8708180068 9708180070 8708180070 9708180070	97/03/10 97/03/11 97/03/04 97/03/04 97/03/04	50-334 P 50-364 Q 50-367 P 50-367 P 50-367 P		
9703140102 9703140111 9703140117 9703140123 9703140128	9703140092 9705140106 9705140107 9705140110 9705140110	97/08/06 97/08/07 97/08/07 97/08/07 97/08/07	50-429 5 60-317 F	8 9703180087 8 9703180090 8 9703180097 P 9703180098 P 9703180104	9708180085 9708180085 9708180081 9708180081 9708180103	97/03/13 97/03/13 97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/12	60-413 P 60-415 P 90-313 P 50-313 P 50-247 Q		
9703140135 9703140138 9703140145 9703140154 9703140155	9703140126 9703140137 9703140092 9703140150 9703140150	97/09/12 96/11/20 97/03/10 97/02/17 97/02/17	40-8681 50-282 F TOPREP TOPREP	P 9703180105 9703180108 P 9703180108 9703180118 9703180118	9708180108 9708180107 9708180107 9708180118 9708180118	97/03/12 97/03/12 97/03/12 97/03/11 97/03/12	50-247 Q 50-311 Q 50-311 Q 40-9169 50-295 Q		
9703140157 9703140159 9703140161 9703140162 9703140163	9703140156 9703140156 9703140158 9703140158 9703140158	97/03/01 97/03/03 97/03/03 97/03/03 97/03/03	50-335 P COMMISSIO N COMMISSIO N COMMISSIO N	4 9703180156	9703180144 9703180144 9809120019 9703180177 9703180188	97/03/13 97/03/13 96/09/09 97/03/14 97/03/14	50-361 Q 50-351 Q PROJ 40-6954 50-237 P	1	
9703140164 9703140177 9703140179 9703140165 9703170004	9703140158 9703140173 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/03 97/03/11 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	COMMUSSIO N QA969 50-325 6 50-326 6 50-326 F	9703180193 P 9703180194	9703180189 9703180188 9703180192 9703180209 9703180208	97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/13 97/03/11 97/02/12	50-400 P 50-237 P 40-6102 40-7102 COMMISSIO H	١	
9703170005 9703170008 9703170007 9703170008 9703170009	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01	50-346 8 50-349 0 50-346 8 50-250 8 50-389 8	9703180233 P 9703180234	9703 180222 9703 180230 9703 180230 9703 180200 9703 180200	97/03/07 97/03/07 97/03/07 97/03/06 97/03/06	60-255 P 60-295 C 60-296 C C(CMM/SSBC N 50-220 P	ì	
9703170010 9703170012 9703170013 9703170015 9703170016	9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703120104 9703170014	97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/01 97/03/06	50-335 P 50-339 0 50-339 P 50-335 P 60-331 0	9703180248 9703160249 9703180251	9709180806 9709180246 9709180247 9709180206 9709180244	97/02/12 97/03/13 97/03/11 97/02/12 97/03/13	COMMISSIO N WASTE MOT 50-360 P COMMISSIO N 50-499 S	,	
9709170016 9709170020	9702120104 9703170016	97/03/01 97/03/07	50-395 f 50-482 k	9703180258 K 9703190002	9703180200 9703190001	97/02/12 97/01/90	COMMISSIO N ORG	1	

### 302 CROSS REFERENCE OF ENCLOSURES TO PRINCIPAL DOCUMENTS

ACCESSION NUMBER			ACCESSION HUMBER					
ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE	SUBJECT CATEGORY	EHC2,09WRE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE	SUBJECT	,
9703180804 9703180806 9703180818 9703180825 9703180826	9703190003 9703190008 9703190016 9703180174 9703190028	97/05/07 97/05/10 97/05/11 97/05/11 97/05/11	50-07 P 50-400 P 50-266 P WASTE MGT 50-282 P	9709200072 9709200077 9709200081 9709200083 9709200084	9703200010 9703200010 9703200018 9703200018 9703200000	97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/10	######################################	F
9705190029 9703190041 9703190048 9703190068 9703190073	9703190025 9703190032 9703190038 9703190045 9703190066	97/03/11 97/03/17 97/03/10 97/03/14 97/03/12	60-282 P 50-327 Q 50-341 S 62-3 50-400 F	9703200090 8703200092 8703200093 9703200094 9703200097	9703200019 9703200019 9703200098 9703200019 9703200019	97/05/17 97/05/17 97/05/14 97/05/17 97/05/17	PR PR 50-397 PR PR	۵
9703190091 9703190090 9703190104 9703190104 9703190113	9703190000 9703190006 9703190006 9703190103 9703190106	97/03/17 97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/13	50-245 S 50-245 S 60-245 S 50-362 P 50-396 R	8703200088 8703200089 8703200100 8703200102 8703200105	9703200061 9703200065 9703200019 9703200019 9703200095	97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/17	STATE PRO 50-387 PR PR 50-334	8 K
9703190118 9703190128 9703190129 9703190139 9703190140	9703190108 9703190123 9703190125 9708190125 9703190137	87/03/19 87/03/11 87/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/14	50-396 R 50-393 P 50-369 R 50-369 R 50-413 A	9703200104 9703200105 9703200110 9703200116 9703200118	9703200019 9703200019 9703200019 9703200111 9703200019	97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/14 97/03/17	PR PR PR 50-202 PR	o
9703190142 9703190147 9703190149 9703190160 9703190164	9703190197 9703190145 9703190146 9703190145 9703190161	97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/12 97/03/14 97/03/12	50-413 R 50-269 R 50-247 P 50-269 R 50-247 P	9703200121 9703200126 9703200134 9703200135 9703200138	9709200111 9709200018 970920018 9709200128 9709200132	97/03/14 97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/11 97/03/07	50-24 <u>0</u> PR PR 70-1201 50-293	0 P
9709190161 9703190165 9703190160 9703190162 9703190195	9703†90168 9703†90162 9703†90178 9703†90179 9703†90162	97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/13 97/03/11 97/03/17	60-336 P 50-246 P 60-338 S STATE PRO G 71-874	9703200136 9703200140 9703200141 9703200147 9703200148	9703200126 9703200123 9703190371 9703200016 9703200144	97/09/17 97/09/11 97/09/17 97/09/17 97/09/17	50-245 70-1201 40-8869 PR 50-248	\$ 8
9703190200 9703190202 9703190207 9703190213 9703190218	9703190170 9703190170 9703190205 9703190212 9703190208	97/03/10 87/03/10 87/03/11 87/03/13 87/03/11	8TATE PRO G 8TATE PRO G 50-266 F 50-219 W 8TATE PRO G	9703200150 9703200151 9703200153 9703200157 9703200159	9703200019 9703200019 9703200019 9703200019 9703200019	97/09/17 97/09/17 97/09/17 97/09/17 97/09/17	所 所 所 所	
9703190231 9703190238 9703190237 9703190242 9703190244	9703190225 9703190225 9703190177 9703190239 9703190240	87/03/13 87/03/13 87/03/13 87/03/12 87/03/14	50-915 P 50-915 P 9TATE PRO G 50-369 P 70-1159	9703200163 9703200164 9703200176 9703200180 9703200165	9703200180 9703200180 9703200186 9703200188 9703200191	97/09/17 97/03/17 97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/17	50-246 PR 50-461 50-465 50-430	\$ F
6703190250 9703190258 9703190262 9703190279 6703190383	9703190940 9703190252 9703190252 9703190256 9703190267	97/03/14 97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/18	70-1181 80-362 P 80-362 P 50-213 W XPORTLIC	9703200198 9703200217 9703200218 9703200240 9703200269	9703200191 9703200214 9703200214 9703200236 9703200236	97/08/17 97/08/11 97/08/11 97/08/13 97/08/10	50-400 50-263 50-263 50-461 ORG	9009
9703190289 9703190292 9703190293 9703190298 9703190313	9709190288 9702190287 9702190288 9703190288 9703190224	97/08/14 97/08/16 97/08/14 97/08/14 97/08/04	40-8681 XPORTUG 40-8681 40-8681 71-472	9703200272 9703200276 9703200283 9703200284 9703200287	9709200256 9709200256 9709200278 9709200278 9709200378	97/09/17 97/09/10 97/09/14 97/09/18 97/09/12	70-700† ORG FOIA 70-7002 50-\$18	P
9793190326 9793190335 9793190341 9793190344 9793190349	9703190320 9703190321 9703190331 9703190331 9703190339	97/08/13 97/08/27 97/08/10 97/08/10 97/03/12	WASTE MIGT STATE PRO G STATE PRO G STATE PRO G 50-368 P	9703200299 9703200295 9703200299 9703200905 9703200906	9703200396 9703200890 9703200890 9703200300 9703200300	67/08/12 67/08/11 67/08/11 67/08/11 67/08/11	50-286 50-391 50-391 FOIA FOIA	<b>P</b>
8709190355 9709190356 9703190358 9703190364 9703190366	9703190348 9703190352 9703190362 9703190368 9703190348	97/09/13 97/09/13 97/09/13 97/09/16 97/09/13	60-481 P 60-481 Q 60-481 Q 71-6953 60-481 P	9703200813 9703200319 9703200326 9703200326 9703200332	9703200300 9703200300 9703200303 9703200316 9703200328	97/09/11 97/09/11 97/09/11 97/09/06 97/09/13	FOIA FOIA FOIA 50-395 50-327	<b>P</b>
9709190378 9709190382 9709190385 9703190392 9703190393	9703180371 9703180377 9703180388 9703180388 9703180388	97/03/17 96/11/14 96/06/05 97/03/13 87/03/13	40-8686 Q 60-266 Q 50-440 R 50-440 R	9703200336 9703200348 9703200349 9703200358 9703200358	9703200318 9703200343 9703200304 9703200339 9703210240	97/09/06 97/09/18 97/09/18 97/09/14 97/09/19	50-440 50-324 NUMEG 50-72 PR	F
9703190394 9703190396 9703190400 9703200012 9703200013	9705190596 9705190596 9705190396 9705200010 9705200011	97/09/13 97/09/19 97/09/19 97/09/18 97/09/17	50-440 Pa 50-327 P 50-327 P 70-9070 40-8724	9703200367 9703200372 9703200375 9703200360 9703200384	9703200329 9703200320 9703200329 9703200329 9703200267	97/09/14 97/09/18 97/09/14 97/09/14 97/09/17	50-72 50-72 50-482	4444
9703200014 9703200015 9703200017 9703200018 9703200024	9703200011 9703200011 9703200011 9703200011 9703200018	97/09/17 97/09/17 97/09/17 97/09/17 97/09/17	40-8724 40-8724 40-8724 40-8724 PR	9703200386 9703210009 9703210038 9703210042 9703210048	9703200339 9703210005 9703210030 9703210038 9703210039	97/03/14 97/03/17 97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/14	50-72 50-272 FOIA 50-535 FOIA	₩ G
9708200026 9703200028 9703200029 9703200030 9703200041	9703200029 9703200018 9703200018 9703200028 9703200019	97/08/12 97/03/17 97/03/17 97/03/12 97/03/17	40-8848 STATE PRO G PR 40-8848 PR	9703210048 9703210062 9703210058 9703210058 9703210063	9703210090 9703210030 9703210030 9703210030 9703210030	97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/14 97/03/14	FOIA 50-385 FOIA FOIA FOIA	٥
970320043 970320046 970320050 970320053 970320058	9703200034 9703200036 9703200047 9703200019 9703200056	87/09/25 97/03/10 97/08/13 97/08/17 97/02/25	WASTE MGT 50-334 O WASTE MGT PR 40-7580	9709210078 9703210078 9703210079 9703210080 9703210085	9703210030 9703210047 9703210076 9703210030 9703210081	97/03/14 97/03/12 97/03/13 97/03/14 97/03/14	FOIA 60-266 71-872 FOIA 50-458	s
9703200062 9703200066	9703200018 9703200019	97/03/17 97/03/17	PR PR	9703210096 9703210090	9705210030 9703210047	97/03/14 97/03/12	FOIA 50-266	\$

### 304 CROSS REFERENCE OF ENCLOSURES TO PRINCIPAL DOCUMENTS

ACCEMINON NUMBER			ACCEPAIGN ANAMER						
ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	DATE	SUBJECT		ENCLOSURE	PRINCIPAL DOCUMENT	BATE ISSUED	EVELECT CATEGORY	f
9703250294	9709280282	97/03/14		H	9703270315	9709270814	97/09/07	60-260	۵
9703260267	9703260296	97/03/24	70-925		9708290011	9704290000	97/09/10	50-200	٥
6703260803	9703120104	97/03/01	60-335	Q	9703290019	9703290000	97/09/10	50-20 <del>0</del>	9999
6709260906	9703260306	97/03/20	WASTE MOT		9709290029	9709200000	#7/09/18	50-292	Ò
9703260919	9703120104	97/03/01	50-369	P	9703290032	9703290005	97/09/18	50-295	ō
9703290320	9703280307	97/09/17		N	9702260096 9702280042	\$703280029 \$703280036	97/03/13 97/03/26	70-148 50-382	
9702960321 9702980323	9703260816	97/08/11 97/03/17	40-7102		9701200062	970198005E	97/03/18	50-261	Ş
9709260324	9703200907 9703190104	97/03/01	COMMAISSNO 60-336	M	9701200003	9703290055	97/05/12	40.	,
9703280329	2703280907	97/03/17		ű –	9703280067	9703280050	97/03/05	60-360	9
970325033#	F703260328	97/05/22	50-324	ρ	9703280078	9703280082	97/03/10	60-305	90
9700290033	8703200307	97/09/17		Ň	9703250061	9708260066	97/03/10	90-365 60-269	Q
9703200037	9703980335	97/09/21	70-324	ë	970 <b>3250062</b>	9703260086	27/03/21	60-269	a
9703260339	970(1960(3)	97/09/20	50-282	P	9702290105	9703250102	97/05/24	50-302	Ρ
9700290641	9703260307	97/09/17		Ň	9705290114	9703280106	97/02/13	WASTE MOT	
9709270047	9703270043	97/02/26	ORG		9703280122 9703280130	9705260116 9705260126	97/03/21 97/03/18	60-213 60-146	ç
9709270069	9703270002	97/03/24	40-7804		9702260152		97709739	BU-140	v
9703270076	9703200330	97/08/20	COMMESSIO	N	9703200165	9708260146 9708260146	97/03/21 97/03/21	62-3 62-3	
<b>870327007</b> 7	9703260330	87/03/20	COMMESSIO	N	9703280173	9703290142	97/05/07	WASTE MGT	
#703270077 #703270078	9703260330 9703260330	97/03/20	COMMISSIO	N					
9703270079	9708260330	97/03/20	COMMISSIO	No.	9703250178	9773260146	97/03/21	62-9 62-9 62-9 62-9 52-9	
0200070000	070000000	97/03/20	COMMESSIO	X X A	9700290189	9703260148	67/09/21	05-3	
0202070000	9703260330 9703270069	97/03/24	50-309	78	9703290186	9703260148	97/03/21	68-3	
0203270107	9709270105	97/03/21	50-354	F	9703250180 9703250190	9703260448 9703260448	67/03/21	95-9	
9703270000 9703270000 9703270107 9703270100	9708270108 9708270108	97/03/21	50-354	é			87/03/21		
				_	970S(250±91	8703260146	87/09/21	<u>62-3</u>	
9703270116	9703270112	97/03/21	50-272	<u>.</u>	970SP <b>30</b> 194	970929C148	97/03/21	62-9	_
9703270116	9703270112 9703270124	97/03/21	60-272 50-348	<u>.</u>	9703780208	B703270495	97/03/25	50-982 57ATÉ PRO	5
9700270129	P703270124	97/03/26	50-348	<u> </u>	9703200213	9702760200	97/03/24	STATE PHO	è
9703270132	9703270124	97/03/25	60-348	۳	9703290221	9705200219	97/03/21	50-423	P
9703270142	970327013 <b>6</b>	97/08/18	WASTE MOT		9703280235	9703260227	27/09/20	50-429	å
9703270145	9703270139	97/03/24	50-346	P	9703250234	9703290231	V7/03/25	50-935	۵
9703270148	97/12/27/01/20	97/03/24	50-348	è	9703290244	9703250237	F7/09/19	COMMESSIO	Ñ
9703270158	B703270154	97/03/23	50-271	F	9703290249	9703210297	<b>#7/09/19</b>	COMMERSIO	Ñ
9703270161	9703270164	97/03/23	50-271	È	9703290263	9703280237	<b>U7/09/19</b>	COMMUNICO	N
9703270148 9703270158 9703270161 9703270160	9703270154 9703270164 9703270166	97/03/24	72-1002						
					9703290267	9793290237	<b>07/93/19</b>	COMPARSON	M
9703270187	9703270174	97/03/26	60-250	P	9703250262 9703260268	9703260237	97/09/19	COMMESSIO	XWG0
9703270201	9703270199	97/03/08	70-1151		9703280268	B703260264	97/09/20	50-429	3
9703270208	9708270198	97/09/08	70-1751		9703280271	9703260267	\$7/08/25	50-985 50-962	<u>u</u>
9703270216	9703270209	97/09/25 97/03/25		P	9708250260	9703260276	27/03/24	20-365	u
9703270219	8703270209	97/03/25	60-282	P	9703250265	9703260276	97/08/24	50-382	98
					9703290296	9709390292	<b>67/08/24</b>	50-295	3
9703270223	9703270202	97/03/21	50-256	8	9703250315 9703250320	9703200286	97/03/20	50-423	Š
9703270229	9703270227 970327022 <b>5</b>	97/03/19	50-368	P	9703290320	9703270295	97/02/21	REG CERT	
9703270229	6.V335.V3559	97/02/26		o .	9709290324	9703260321	97/09/21	50-219	Q
9703270233 9703270235	9703270231 9703270232	97/03/11 97/03/21	70-27 60-482	P	9709290925	9703290313	97/03/16	40-8964	
				•	9702200027	#703280321	97/03/21	50-210	^
97031270260	9703270238	97/09/24	50-499	٥	9703290934	9703200320	97/09/21	50-302	ŏ
9709270254	9709270241	97/08/26	50-300	TOIO	9709290338	9709290929	97/03/21	50-382	8
9703270258	9703270262	97/09/11	50-260	Ó	9703990999	9799300000	97/09/21	WASTE MOT	_
9703270268	6703270241	97/03/25		Ĥ			417 407 61	7177001 0. 1000 7	
9703270262	9709270261	97/03/18	71-9932	-	9703290342 9708290348	9709200940 9709200945	\$7/03/24	50-939 50-939	9000
9709270264	0709270290	97/03/20		P	9709290944 9709290961	9702260845	67/03/24 97/03/24	50-296	ų
9703270272	0708270260	97/03/20	60-266	ř	9709290365	97032 <b>3</b> 0348	97/03/24 97/03/26	DAYEN	2
9703270277	9703270260	97/03/20		-	9703290379	9703280372	97/03/26 97/03/21	50-269 ORG	•
9703270296	0708270200 0708270202	97/03/18	71-9148	•		**************************************	#7/WWZ1		
9703270304	0708270301	97/03/04	50-281 (	o .	9703280413	9703260101	87/05/19	CARGO	
				-	9703290432	970401027B	87/02/28	50-266	Ř
9709270307	9703270305	97/03/24	60-302	a	9703290438	9704010276	97/02/28	50-250	A
9703270311	9703270306	97/09/12	50-302	ā					
		******		-					

### APPENDIX A

#### DEFINITIONS OF DOCKET CATEGORIES

#### DOCKET 27 - Low-Level Radioactive Waste Disposal Sites

The Docket 27 series contains documentation concerning the licensing of land disposal of low-level radioactive wastes. In the past, waste disposal licensees were assigned unique Docket 27 numbers. Unlike the other docket series, the first two digits of these docket numbers do not correspond to the part of 10 CFR that specifies NRC's authority for issuing these licenses and the regulations that these licensees must follow. The Docket 27 licenses were issued in accordance with Parts 30, 40, and 70 of 10 CFR in the absence of any final regulations governing the licensing of land disposal low-level radioactive wastes.

In the future, these licensing actions will be governed by 10 CFR Part 61, "Licensing Requirements for Land Disposal of Radioactive Waste." The prefix will then become Docket 61 followed by assigned numbers identifying a specific facility. Documents in these files include:

- Application for land disposal of low-level radioactive waste and supporting documents
- License and amendments
- Correspondence to and from the applicant regarding the application, license, and amendments
- Environmental report and supporting documents
- Inspection and enforcement reports and related correspondence
- Adjudicatory documents relating to proceedings before the Licensing Board and the Commission

### DOCKET 30 - Byproduct Material Licenses

The Docket 30 series contains documentation on the possession or use of nuclear byproduct materials for medical, industrial, and academic purposes. These documents are maintained in the PDR on microfiche only.

Documents in this series include:

- Application for a license, license amendments, and license renewals or modifications to the byproduct material license and related correspondence
- Denial, revocation, and suspension of a license and related correspondence

#### DOCKET 30 - Byproduct Material Licenses (continued)

- Records related to the NRC inspection program and related correspondence
- Preliminary Notifications of Occurrences (PNOs), enforcement actions, civil penalties, and related correspondence
- Event reports, misadministration reports, and related correspondence
- Correspondence to and from local and State governments

- Adjudicatory documentation relating to proceedings before the Licensing Board and the Commission
- Other technical, legal, and licensing correspondence between NRC, the licensee, and other interested parties
- Periodic reports from licensees and related correspondence

#### DOCKET 40 - Nuclear Source Material Facilities

The Docket 40 series contains documentation concerning the domestic licensing of nuclear byproduct materials relating to source material licenses. Licenses issued in accordance with 10 CFR Part 40 cover the possession, use, and processing of ores (uranium and thorium) and possession and use of uranium and thorium in a refined form. Each license application is assigned a unique Docket 40 number.

Paper files are maintained in the PDR for only those Docket 40 licensees involved in the nuclear fuel cycle; that is, mines, mills, and research and development facilities. Material on other licensees, such as those for possession of material for medical and industrial uses, are available on microfiche only. Documents in these files include:

 Application for a license, license amendments and license renewals for source material license

- Source material license and license amendments
- Licensee-issued Environmental Report (ER) for those license applications that must comply with the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA)
- NRC-issued Draft and Final Environmental Statements (DES and FES) for license applications that must comply with NEPA
- Site visits and related correspondence
- Inspection reports and related correspondence
- Environmental monitoring reports
- Adjudicatory documents and hearing transcripts relating to proceedings before the Licensing Board and the Commission

### **DOCKET 40 - Nuclear Source Material Facilities (continued)**

Other technical, legal, and licensing correspondence between NRC, the licensee, and other interested parties

NOTE: For transcripts of Commission meetings

and papers submitted for Commission consideration on a specific docket, see the 10 CFR 9.7 and SECY nondocketed files.

### **DOCKET 50 - Nuclear Reactors and Fuel Reprocessing Plants**

The Docket 50 series contains documentation concerning the domestic licensing of production and utilization facilities. Licenses issued in accordance with 10 CFR Part 50 cover commercial nuclear power plants; experimental, research, and test reactors; and fuel fabrication facilities. The NRC staff assigns Docket 50 number when it considers that the application and the Preliminary Safety Analysis Report (PSAR) submitted are complete for staff review. "Pre-docketed" material is assigned a project number and is filed in the applicant's project file.

Because of the large volume of documentation accumulated over the lifetime of a facility, each Docket 50 file is subdivided into the following categories that pertain either to different aspects of the licensing process or to document types.

- A. Application/Construction Stage Documents and Related Correspondence
- B. Utility Preliminary Safety Analysis Report (PSAR) and Amendments
- C. Utility Environmental Report (ER), Amendments, and Related Correspondence
- D. NRC Draft and Final Environmental Statements (DES and FES), Supplements, and Related Correspondence

- E. NRC Safety Evaluation Report (SER), Supplements, and Related Correspondence
- F. Security, Medical, Emergency, and Fire Protection Plans
- G. Non-Antitrust Legal and Adjudicatory Correspondence
- H. General Correspondence
- I. Financial Information
- J. Insurance and Indemnity Information
- K. Utility Final and Updated Safety Analysis Reports (FSAR and USAR) and Amendments
- L. Limited Work Authorization (LWA) and Related Correspondence
- M. Antitrust Reviews and Related Correspondence
- N. Antitrust Transcripts, Testimony, and Briefings
- O. Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards (ACRS) Reports and Related Correspondence

#### **DOCKET 50 - Nuclear Reactors and Fuel Reprocessing Plants (continued)**

- P. Operating License Stage Documents and Related Correspondence
- Q. Inspection Reports, Civil Penalties, Responses to Bulletins and Information Notices, and Related Correspondence
- R. Periodic Operating Reports and Related Correspondence
- S. Reportable Occurrences (ROs), Licensee Event Reports (LERs), Preliminary Notifications of Occurrences (PNOs), Preliminary Notifications of Safeguards Events (PNSs), and Related Correspondence
- T. Transcripts, Testimony, and Briefings on Non-Antitrust Matters

- U. Executive, Congressional, and State Government Correspondence
- V. Licensing of Operators and Related Correspondence
- W. Decommissioning Stage Documents and Related Correspondence
- X. Onsite Storage of Low-Level Waste and Related Correspondence
- Y. Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installations (ISFSIs) and Related Correspondence

A detailed description of each category and the documents included in the files for each category follows.

## A. APPLICATION/CONSTRUCTION STAGE DOCUMENTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

Documents in this category track the application from submittal to the day preceding the issuance of an operating license. It contains all correspondence and other documents with substantive technical content that are not in other specific categories. Included are:

- Application for construction permit
- General information submitted with the construction permit application
- Amendments and changes to the application

- NRC questions, Requests for Additional Information (RAIs), and applicant responses
- Early site reviews
- Correspondence and documents relating to unresolved design and construction issues
- Meeting announcements and summaries of the meetings
- Correspondence relating to the utility's Preliminary Safety Analysis Report (PSAR).

# A. APPLICATION/CONSTRUCTION STAGE DOCUMENTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (CONTINUED)

- Information on laws and changes in regulations or policy that affect the status of the application (National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA), Water Quality Improvement Act, Water Pollution Control Act, etc.)
- Construction permit, amendments, related correspondence, and orders issued by the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (NRR) show-cause and modification orders which do not involve the former Atomic Safety Licensing and Appeal Board
- Scheduling of license application, amendments, and reviews
- Environmental review information (other environmental documents are filed in categories C, D, P, R, or W)
- Seismic qualification review team (SQRT) reports and related correspondence
- Application for operating license
- General information submitted with the Operating License application
- Amendments and changes to the application for Operating License

- Correspondence related to the utility's Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) and Updated Safety Analysis Report (USAR)
- Generic and administrative communications and related documentation that may affect the subject facility and which are not covered by a bulletin or notice
- Safety evaluation reports (SER) issued by the NRC on specific generic issues
- Reports on site visits
- Backup technical documents (e.g., topical reports) submitted in support of the application
- Probabilistic risk assessment (PRA) and related documentation
- Employee allegations and related documentation (other documents may be filed in categories G, Q, or T)
- Documents relating to possible equipment failure and emergency instructions
- NRC's changes in internal organizational structure

### B. UTILITY PRELIMINARY SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (PSAR) AND AMENDMENTS

This category contains the Preliminary Safety Analysis Report (PSAR) submitted by the utility (formerly called Hazards Summary report or Safety Analysis Reports) and the following related material:

# B. UTILITY PRELIMINARY SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (PSAR) AND AMENDMENTS (CONTINUED)

- Amendments and changes to the PSAR
  - \_\_\_\_
- · Transmittal and acknowledgment letters
- Certificates of service to the PSAR

NOTE: All related correspondence is filed in category A.

### C. UTILITY ENVIRONMENTAL REPORT (ER), AMENDMENTS, AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

The category contains the Environmental Report (ER) submitted by the utility and the following related material:

- Amendments and supplements to the ER
- Federal Register notices citing the availability of the ER and amendments
- Transmittal and acknowledgment letters
- Information on scheduling of submittal or review of ER

- NRC questions, RAIs and applicant responses
- Correspondence relating to the review of ER
- Meeting announcements and summaries of meetings
- Correspondence relating to certification of pollution control facilities

NOTE: Other environmental documents are filed in categories A, D, P, R, or W.

# D. NRC DRAFT AND FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENTS (DES AND FES), SUPPLEMENTS, AND CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains Draft and Final Environmental Statements (DES and FES) prepared by NRC, and the following related material:

- · Supplements to the DES and FES
- Federal Register notices announcing the availability of the DES, FES, and supplements
- Correspondence relating to the DES and FES

### D. NRC DRAFT AND FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENTS (DES AND FES), SUPPLEMENTS, AND CORRESPONDENCE (CONTINUED)

- Comments from other Federal, State and local government agencies, organizations, and interested individuals
- Transmittal and acknowledgment letters
- Documents related to NRC review of environmental issues or review of the ER for purposes of preparing the environmental statements

- Backup technical documents submitted in support of the DES and FES
- Reports of site visits to obtain information for the DES or FES
- Meeting announcements and summaries of meeting which the primary subject of discussion is the DES or FES

NOTE: Other environmental documents and correspondence are filed in categories A, C, P, R, or W

### E. NRC SAFETY EVALUATION REPORT (SER), SUPPLEMENTS, AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains the formal Safety Evaluation Report (SER) prepared by the NRC staff (formerly called NRC-AEC hazard analysis report) in review of PSAR, and the following related material:

- Supplements to the SER
- Federal Register notices announcing the availability of the SER and supplements
- Correspondence relating to the SER and supplements
- Information on scheduling of an SER submittal and review

- RAIs for use in preparing the SER; and responses to such requests
- Meeting announcements and meeting summaries at which the primary subject of discussion is the SER
- Transmittal and acknowledgment letters

NOTE: Other documents related to specific safety-related issues (that may be referred to as SERs) are filled in categories A, P, or W, depending on the phase of the licensing process.

#### F. SECURITY, MEDICAL, EMERGENCY, AND FIRE PROTECTION PLANS

All plans in this category are individually submitted by the applicant or licensee. Emergency and fire protection plans submitted as part of the licensing application are filed in this category.

- Fire hazard protection plan and surveys
- Plant evacuation correspondence
- Safeguard contingency plan
- Health physics program and its review
- Emergency implementing procedures
- Emergency action levels
- Emergency plan

- Supplements, changes, and revisions to the plans
- Correspondence relating to the aforementioned plans
- Correspondence and documentation relating to guard training, emergency response centers, and emergency preparedness
- Documentation on security, non-operator fitness procedures, employee unescorted access and related correspondence
- Transmittal and acknowledgment letters
- Meeting announcements and meeting summaries at which the primary subject of discussion is related to the aforementioned plans and topics

### G. NON-ANTITRUST LEGAL AND ADJUDICATORY CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains all non-antitrust legal and adjudicatory documentation, except for transcripts, briefings, and testimony, which are filed in category T. Show-cause and modification orders issued by the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (NRR), and not before the licensing board, are filed in categories A and P. Exhibits to the proceedings (hearings) are maintained in the PDR on microfiche only. Paper files of the exhibits are available upon request to the PDR from the Docketing and Services Branch, Office of the Secretary.

 Atomic Safety and Licensing Board (ASLB) and the former Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board (ASLAB) hearing-related documents

- Federal Register notices regarding hearings
- Requests to make appearances at hearings
- Motions, briefs, arguments, statements, and related correspondence filed by participants for hearings
- Transmittal of supporting documents (e.g., SER, FES) to the licensing board
- Correspondence to and from intervenors

#### G. NON-ANTITRUST LEGAL AND ADJUDICATORY CORRESPONDENCE (CONTINUED)

- Board orders and decisions
- Formal petitions for Commission action
- Petitions filed in accordance with 10 CFR 2.206 to the Executive Director for Operations
- Legal filings, director's decisions, Commission orders and decisions
- Orders prohibiting involvement in NRClicensed activities, appeals, and related decisions

#### H. GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains documents with little or no bearing on the status of the application or license. Items that have no substantive technical content and administrative documents are included.

- Change-of-address notifications (external only)
- Changes in structure of organization (external only)
- Changes in service lists
- NRC requests to applicants for additional copies of documents
- Correspondence from the public requesting information about the facility, and NRC response
- Correspondence on purely administrative matters

- Letters of support, concern, or opposition to the facility
- Correspondence relating to the Local Public Document Rooms (LPDRs)
- Professional qualifications statements not pertaining to the hearing process
- Constituent, organizational, or utility correspondence forwarded by members of Congress to NRC for response
- Resolutions passed by State and local governing bodies (e.g., town councils)

NOTE: Letters of concern, support, or opposition for all plants are filed in a General Public Comments folder and are retained for 6 months from the date of receipt in the PDR.

#### I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

This category contains all financial information except for that submitted as part of the

application or its amendments or that relate to the imposition of civil penalties.

#### I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

- Company annual reports, auditor statements, and stock prospectuses for all companies holding ownership
- Separately submitted financial information and related correspondence
- Transcripts and testimony before State commissions pertinent to financial information requested by NRC
- Decommissioning funding reports

#### J. INSURANCE AND INDEMNITY INFORMATION

This category contains indemnity agreements and amendments as well as:

- Endorsements of insurance policies
- Other correspondence regarding indemnity and insurance matters

### K. UTILITY FINAL AND UPDATED SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORTS (FSAR AND USAR) AND AMENDMENTS

This category contains the following utility documents:

- Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR), formerly called Final Hazards Summary Report
- Updated Safety Analysis Report (USAR) periodically updated to incorporate new information or modifications to the facility
- Amendments and changes to the FSAR and USAR

- Federal Register notices announcing the availability of the FSAR and amendments
- Transmittal and acknowledgement letters
- Certificates of service to the FSAR and USAR

NOTE: All related correspondence is filed in category A or P. Emergency and fire protection plans submitted as part of the licensing application are filed in category F.

#### L. LIMITED WORK AUTHORIZATION (LWA) AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains documents pertaining to the limited work authorization (LWA) whereby applicants can conduct limited site preparation and construction before the NRC grants a construction permit. Limited Work Authorization (LWA) and amendments

# L. LIMITED WORK AUTHORIZATION (LWA) AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (CONTINUED)

 Correspondence pertaining to work performed under the LWA

#### M. ANTITRUST REVIEWS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains documents submitted as part of the application for a construction permit and operating license that are entitled "Information Requested by the Attorney General for Antitrust Review," including:

- Correspondence in which the primary topic of discussion concerns antitrust matters
- All antitrust proceeding documents, except hearing transcripts, testimony, and briefings, which are filed in category N

### N. ANTITRUST TRANSCRIPTS, TESTIMONY, AND BRIEFINGS

This category contains verbatim transcripts of hearings, testimony, and briefings in antitrust matters. Related correspondence is filed in category M.

### O. ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON REACTOR SAFEGUARDS (ACRS) REPORTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains plant-specific documents pertaining to ACRS safety reviews. Included are:

- ACRS reports relating to facility license applications
- Announcements of ACRS meetings relating to facility license applications, including descriptions of meeting agenda
- Statements and written testimony by ACRS members or presented by individuals at ACRS proceedings relating to both facility license applications and safety-related matters

### O. ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON REACTOR SAFEGUARDS (ACRS) REPORTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (CONTINUED)

 Technical correspondence and memoranda to and from ACRS, including transmittal and acknowledgment letters relating to facility license applications

NOTE: For generic and document-specific

safety-related material, transcripts of ACRS subcommittee and full committee meetings, minutes, and ACRS reports (consultant, contract, and letter), see ACRS non-docket file.

#### P. OPERATING LICENSE STAGE DOCUMENTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains general technical documents dated from the issuance of the operating license until the order for termination of the license. Included are:

- Operating license, amendments, proposed amendments, changes, and related correspondence
- Show-cause and modification orders issued by NRR (not before the licensing board) for the operating license
- Correspondence regarding the utility's Final and Updated Safety Analysis Report (FSAR and USAR)
- Federal Register notices announcing availability of operating license, amendments, FSAR and USAR
- Technical specifications, proposed changes, revisions and related correspondence
- Backup technical documents (e.g., topical reports) submitted in support of the aforementioned items

- All general technical correspondence, meeting announcements and meeting summaries relating to the technical specifications, the operating license, or technical issues arising after the issuance of the operating license
- Correspondence relating to codes (e.g., American Society of Mechanical Engineers), regulations, laws, and changes in policy that may affect plant operation or the operating license
- NRC questions, RAIs, and licensee responses
- Information on the Standard Review Plan (SRP)
- Results of surveys or tests conducted in accordance with the technical specifications (not periodic reports, which are filed in category R)
- Correspondence relating to NRC's Systematic Evaluation Program (SEP)
- Owners' group meeting announcements and reports

# P. OPERATING LICENSE STAGE DOCUMENTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (CONTINUED)

- Quality assurance plan and related correspondence
- Environmental matters (technical data)
- Seismic Qualification Review Team (SQRT) reports and related correspondence
- Emergency core cooling system documents
- Radioactive waste information excluding onsite storage of low-level waste (filed in category X) and independent spent fuel installations of high-level waste (filed in category Y)
- Correspondence relating to expansion of the spent fuel storage pool
- Startup test reports
- Generic and administrative communications and related documentation that may affect the subject facility but is not covered by a Bulletin or Notice

- SERs on specific generic issues
- Documents relating to possible equipment failure and emergency instructions
- Documents relating to inservice testing procedures and results (not inservice inspections, which are filled in category Q)
- Specific plant evaluation documents
- Probabilistic Risk Assessment (PRA) reports
- Employee allegations and related documentation (other documents may be filed in categories G, Q, or T)
- Reports on site visits
- Application to voluntarily terminate license and to dismantle and dispose of component parts
- Information on changes in NRC's internal organizational structure

# Q. INSPECTION REPORTS, CIVIL PENALTIES, RESPONSES TO BULLETINS AND INFORMATION NOTICES, AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains the following applicant/licensee material:

- Inspection reports
- Responses to Bulletins (formerly called Regulatory Operations, RO Bulletins), Circulars (discontinued in 1981) and Information Notices, and related correspondence
- Applicant/licensee determinations of the proprietary nature of inspection reports
- Letters concerning areas of noncompliance
- Preservice and inservice inspections and procedures
- Notices of violation and proposed impositions of civil penalty and Demands for Information (DFIs)
- Correspondence and orders relating to the imposition and payment of civil penalties, including Enforcement Notifications (ENs) and Significant Enforcement Actions (EAs)
- Notices of deviation and related correspondence
- Notices of enforcement conferences, meetings, and related reports
- Correspondence relating to inspection and enforcement that does not specifically relate to incidents or events as defined in category S
- Health physics inspections and appraisals

- Emergency preparedness inspections and appraisals
- Inspections and related correspondence from the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA)
- Risk-based Inspection Guides (RIGs)
- Systematic Assessment of Licensee Performance (SALP)
- Incident Investigation Team (ITT) reports
- Construction Appraisal Team/Construction Assessment Team (CAT) reports
  - Integrated Design Inspection (IDI) reports
  - Independent Design Verification Program (IDVP) reports
- Notices of significant licensee meetings
- Investigation reports and related documentation, and responses to employee allegations (other documents are filed in categories A, P, G, or T)
- Performance Appraisal Team (PAT) reports
- Licensee/vendor interface inspections
- Correspondence relating to the aforementioned items

NOTE: For bulletins and information notices, see non-docket I&E file.

#### R. PERIODIC OPERATING REPORTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains periodic reports of a routine nature.

- Monthly, semiannual, and annual operating reports (other than financial) for construction, operating, and decommissioning stages
- Periodic environmental monitoring, effluent testing, or similar reports
- Periodic personnel exposure reports
- Periodic fitness for duty performance data
- Periodic facility changes, tests and experiments

- Facility simulation certification four year update reports
- Periodic nonconformance reports (issued in accordance with licensing board orders)
- Operational logbooks on
  - environmental data
  - radiological data
  - plant systems core
  - plant status summary sheets
- Correspondence and other documents relating to the aforementioned items
- S. REPORTABLE OCCURRENCES (ROs), LICENSEE EVENT REPORTS (LERs), PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS OF OCCURRENCES (PNOs), PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS OF SAFEGUARDS EVENTS (PNSs), AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains all materials relating to abnormal, unusual, reportable, and non-routine occurrences or events. These include:

- All 24-hour, 10-day, 30-day, interim and final Licensee Event Reports (LERs) and follow-up correspondence (also called incident reports, abnormal occurrences, special reports, and reportable occurrences)
- Potential or possibly reportable Deficiency Reports and related correspondence
- Individual Personnel Exposure Reports

- Construction Deficiency Reports submitted in accordance with 10 CFR 50.55(e)
- Documents related to the issuance of a Preliminary Notification of Occurrence (PNO), Preliminary Notification of Safeguards Events (PNS), and related correspondence
- Environmental technical specifications violation reports and environmental event reports

- S. REPORTABLE OCCURRENCES (ROs), LICENSEE EVENT REPORTS (PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS OF OCCURRENCES (PNOs), PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS OF SAFEGUARDS EVENTS (PNSs), AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (CONTINUED)
- Part 21 reports of defects and noncompliance
- Correspondence and other documents relating to the aforementioned items

NOTE: For PNOs and PNSs, see I&E non-docket file.

#### T. TRANSCRIPTS, TESTIMONY, AND BRIEFINGS ON NON-ANTITRUST MATTERS

This category contains verbatim transcripts, testimony, and briefings except for congressional matters (filed in category U) and antitrust matters (filed in category N).

- Atomic Safety and Licensing Board (ASLB) and the former Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board (ASLAB) transcripts
- Testimony and statements submitted to ASLB and the former ASLAB

- · Transcripts of Commission meeting
- NRC staff briefings to the Commission
- Statements and written testimony submitted at Commission meetings and hearings
- · Transcripts of utility briefings to NRC staff
- Corrections to the aforementioned items

NOTE: Transcripts on specific dockets are also filed in ACRS and 9.7 nondocket files.

### U. EXECUTIVE, CONGRESSIONAL, AND STATE GOVERNMENT CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains documents and related correspondence that have substantive technical and administrative content, including:

- Statements and testimony before Congress or before bodies/committees appointed by the Executive or Legislative branches
- Technical reports and related information supplied for the record of congressional hearings
- Follow-up questions and answers to the aforementioned

# U. EXECUTIVE, CONGRESSIONAL, AND STATE GOVERNMENT CORRESPONDENCE (CONTINUED)

- Correspondence to and from Congress and the Executive Branch on other than constituent response matters
- Correspondence to or from State Legislative bodies

NOTE: Routine responses to constituent inquiries are filed in category H.

#### V. LICENSING OF OPERATORS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains information bearing on licensing of operators and shift engineers, including:

- Power plant examination summary sheets
- Correspondence relating to operator examinations

- Documentation on operator laboratory tests or reports and related correspondence
- Documents relating to operator fitness for duty and related correspondence
- Orders prohibiting operators from further nuclear licensed activities, and related correspondence (other documents may be filed in category G)

#### W. DECOMMISSIONING STAGE DOCUMENTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains general technical items dated from the order to terminate the operating license.

- Order granting authority to dismantle/ decommission
- Decommissioning Plan, Dismantling Plan, Environmental Report on dismantling and Safety Analysis Report on decommissioning
- Documents relating to the disposal of radioactive material and decontamination of the site
- Other correspondence relating to decommissioning
- All documentation relating to the ongoing operation of the plant which was formerly filed in category P

#### X. ONSITE STORAGE OF LOW-LEVEL WASTE AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains material related to onsite storage of Low-Level Waste (LLW).

- Technical reports and related correspondence
- License application, license, proposed amendments, and amendments to store LLW at a commercial reactor site
- NOTE: The documents in this category will also have a Nuclear Materials Safety and Safeguards (NMSS) Docket 30 license number associated with the Docket 50 number.

### Y. INDEPENDENT SPENT FUEL STORAGE INSTALLATIONS (ISFSIs) AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains material related to license applications, license, amendments and proposed amendments to possess power reactor spent fuel and other radioactive materials associated with spent fuel storage in an independent spent fuel storage installation. (Such ISFSIs may be on a reactor site or at a separate site.)

 All related correspondence and reports to the aforementioned items

NOTE: The documents in this category will have an NMSS Docket 72 license number. For these installations on a reactor site, the associated Docket 50 number also has been referenced.

# Docket 52 - Standard Design Certification, Early Site Permit, and Combined Licenses for Nuclear Power Plants

The Docket 52 series contains documentation on the domestic licensing of production facilities. Licenses issued in accordance with 10 CFR Part 52 cover preliminary and final design approval of standard designs, early site permits, and combined licenses for nuclear power plants. A Docket 52 number is assigned when the NRC considers that the application submitted is complete for staff review. "Predocketed" material is assigned a project number and is filed in the applicant's project file.

Because of the large volume of documentation accumulated over the lifetime of an application, each Docket 52 file is subdivided into the following categories that pertain either to different aspects of the licensing process or to document types. These categories are similar to those used for the Docket 50 files, but have been modified to reflect the special requirements of Docket 52 applications.

- A. Application for Preliminary Design Approval (PDA), Final Design Approval and Design Certification (FDA/DC), Early Site Permit, Combined Construction/ Operating License (COL), and Related Correspondence
- B. Vendor Preliminary Standard Safety
   Analysis Report (PSSAR-PDA stage),
   Utility Preliminary Safety Analysis Report (PSAR-COL stage), and Amendments
- C. Severe Accident Mitigation Design Alternative Analysis (SAMDA-PDA andFDA/DC stages), Environmental Reports (ERs-Early Site Permit and COL stages), Amendments, and Related Correspondence
- D. NRC Draft and Final Environmental Statements (DES and FES), Supplements, and Related Correspondence (Early Site Permit and COL stages)
- E. NRC Safety Evaluation Report (SER), Supplements, and Related Correspondence (Early Site Permit, PDA, FDA/DC, and COL stages)
- F. Reliability Assurance Program (RAP), Security, Medical, Emergency, and Fire Protection Plans (PDA, FDA/DC, and COL stages)
- G. Non-Antitrust Legal and Adjudicatory Correspondence (Early Site Permit, PDA, FDA/DC, and COL stages)
- H. General Correspondence (Early Site Permit, PDA, FDA/DC, and COL stages)
- I. Financial Information (COL stage)
- J. Insurance and Indemnity Information (COL stage)

- K. Vendor Final Standard Safety Analysis Report (FSSAR-FDA/DC Stage), Utility Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR-COL Stage), Updated Safety Analysis Report (USAR-COL Stage), and Amendments
- L. Limited Work Authorization (LWA) and Related Correspondence (COL Stage)
- M. Antitrust Reviews and Related Correspondence (COL Stage)
- N. Antitrust Hearing Transcripts, Testimony, and Briefings (COL Stage)
- Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards (ACRS) Reports and Related Correspondence (Early Site Permit, PDA, FDA/DC, and COL Stages)
- P. Post-Combined Construction/Operating License Stage Documents and Related Correspondence (COL Stage)
- Q. Inspection Reports, Civil Penalties, Responses to Bulletins and Information Notices, and Related Correspondence (COL Stage)
- R. Periodic Operating Reports and Related Correspondence (COL Stage)
- S. Reportable Occurrences (ROs), Licensee Event Reports (LERs), Preliminary Notifications of Occurrences (PNOs), Preliminary Notifications of Safeguards Events (PNSs), and Related Correspondence (COL Stage)
- T. Transcripts, Testimony, and Briefings on Non-Antitrust Matters (Early Site Permit, PDA, FDA/DC, and COL Stages)

### **DEFINITIONS OF DOCKET CATEGORIES (CONTINUED)**

- U. Executive, Congressional, and State Government Correspondence (Early Site Permit, PDA, FDA/DC, and COL Stages)
- V. Licensing of Operators and Related Correspondence (COL Stage)
- W. Decommissioning Stage Documents and Related Correspondence (COL Stage)
- X. Onsite Storage of Low-Level Waste and Related Correspondence (COL and Decommissioning Stages)
- Y. Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installations (ISFSIs) and Related Correspondence (COL and Decommissioning Stages)

A detailed description of each category and the documents included in each category follows.

A. APPLICATION FOR PRELIMINARY DESIGN APPROVAL (PDA), FINAL DESIGN APPROVAL AND DESIGN CERTIFICATION (FDA/DC), EARLY SITE PERMIT COMBINED CONSTRUCTION/OPERATING LICENSE (COL), AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

Documents in this category track the application for Preliminary Design Approval (PDA) or Final Design Approval and Design Certification (FDA/DC) to the issuance of the PDA or FDA, respectively, or the application of the early site permit until issuance of the permit. It contains all correspondence and documents with substantive technical content that are not in other specific categories. Included are:

- Application for preliminary design approval
- Application for final design approval and design certification
- Application for early site permit
- General information submitted with the application
- Amendments and changes submitted by applicants
- NRC questions, Requests for Additional Information (RAIs), and applicant responses

- Meeting announcements and summaries of the meetings
- Correspondence relating to the Preliminary or Final Standard Safety Analysis Report (SSAR)
- Information on laws and changes in regulations or policy that affect the status of the application (National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA), Water Quality Improvement Act, Water Pollution Control Act, etc.)
- Preliminary Design Approval (PDA), and amendments and correspondence relating to the PDA
- Final Design Approval (FDA), and amendments and correspondence relating to the FDA
- Early site permit, amendments and related correspondence
- Scheduling documentation
- Backup technical documents (e.g., topical reports) submitted in support of the application

- A. APPLICATION FOR PRELIMINARY DESIGN APPROVAL (PDA), FINAL DESIGN APPROVAL AND DESIGN CERTIFICATION (FDA/DC), EARLY SITE PERMIT, COMBINED CONSTRUCTION/OPERATING LICENSE (COL), AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (CONTINUED)
- The design-specific Probabilistic Risk Assessment (PRA), and related documentation
- Proposed tests, analyses, and acceptance criteria and related documentation
- Design Acceptance Criteria (DAC) and related correspondence
- Documents addressing policy issues raised to the Commission via Commission papers

- Documents addressing resolution of issues for the application
- Generic and administrative communications and related documentation which may affect the subject facility and which are not covered by a Bulletin or Notice
- Employee allegations and related documentation (other documents may be filed in categories G, Q, or T)
- NRC's changes in internal organizational structure
- B. VENDOR PRELIMINARY STANDARD SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (PSSAR-PDA STAGE), UTILITY PRELIMINARY SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (PSAR-COL STAGE), AND AMENDMENTS

This category contains the following documents:

- Preliminary Safety Analysis Report (PSAR) submitted by the utility
- Preliminary Standard Safety Analysis Report (PSSAR) submitted by vendor
- Amendments and changes to the PSAR
- Amendments and changes to the PSSAR
- Transmittal and acknowledgement letters

NOTE: All related correspondence is filed in category A

C. SEVERE ACCIDENT MITIGATION DESIGN ALTERNATIVE ANALYSIS (SAMDA-PDA AND FDA/DC STAGES), ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS (ERs—EARLY SITE PERMIT AND COL STAGES), AMENDMENTS, AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

This category contains the following documents:

 Severe Accident Mitigation Design Alternatives Analysis (SAMDAs) required under the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) submitted by vendor

- C. SEVERE ACCIDENT MITIGATION DESIGN ALTERNATIVE ANALYSIS (SAMDA-PDA AND FDA/DC STAGES), ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS (ERs—EARLY SITE PERMIT AND COL STAGES), AMENDMENTS, AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (CONTINUED)
- NRC questions, RAIs, and applicant responses relating to SAMDAS analysis review
- Correspondence relating to the SAMDAS analysis review
- Meeting announcements and summaries of meetings at which the primary subject of discussion is the SAMDAS analysis
- Environmental Report (ER) submitted by utility
- · Amendments and supplements to the ER
- Federal Register notices announcing the availability of the ER and amendments

- Transmittal and acknowledgment letters of ER
- Information on scheduling of submittal or review of ER
- NRC questions, RAIs, and applicant responses relating to review of ER
- Correspondence relating to the review of ER.
- Meeting announcements and summaries of meetings at which the primary subject of discussion is the ER
- Correspondence relating to certification of pollution control facilities

NOTE: Other environmental documents are filed in categories A. D. P. R. or W.

D. NRC DRAFT AND FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENTS (DES AND FES), SUPPLEMENTS, AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (EARLY SITE PERMIT AND COL STAGES)

This category contains the Draft and Final Environmental Impact Statements (DES and FES) prepared by NRC, and supplements to the DES and FES, as well as:

- Federal Register notices announcing the availability of the DES and FES
- Correspondence relating to the DES and FES
- Comments from other Federal, State, and local government agencies, organizations, and interested individuals
- Transmittal and acknowledgment letters
- Documents related to NRC review of environmental issues or review of the ER obtained for purposes of preparing the environmental statements

- D. NRC DRAFT AND FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENTS (DES AND FES), SUPPLEMENTS, AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (EARLY SITE PERMIT AND COL STAGES) (CONTINUED)
- Backup technical documents submitted in support of the DES and FES
- Meeting announcements and summaries of meetings at which the primary subject of discussion is the DES or FES
- Reports of site visits to obtain information for the DES or FES
- NOTE: Other environmental documents and correspondence are filed in categories A, C, P, R, or W.
- E. NRC SAFETY EVALUATION REPORT (SER), SUPPLEMENTS, AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (EARLY SITE PERMIT, PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES)

This category contains the formal Safety Evaluation Report (SER) prepared by NRC in review of the early site permit application, PSSAR (PDA stage), FSSAR (FDA/DC stage), PSAR (COL stage), or FSAR (COL stage) and, Supplements to the SER, as well as:

- Federal Register notices announcing the availability of the SER and supplements
- Correspondence relating to the SER and supplements
- Information on scheduling of an SER submittal and review

- RAIs for use in preparing the SER and responses to such requests
- Meeting announcements and summaries of meetings at which the primary subject of discussion is the SER
- Transmittal and acknowledgment letters
- NOTE: Other documents related to specific safety-related issues (that may be referred to as SERs) are filed in categories A, P, or W, depending on the phase of the licensing process.
- F. RELIABILITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM (RAP), SECURITY, MEDICAL, EMERGENCY, AND FIRE PROTECTION PLAN (PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES)

The plans in this category may be individual submissions or may be combined under the Reliability Assurance Program. These plans may be submitted during the review of the PDA, the FDA/DC, and COL applications. Included are:

- Reliability Assurance Program (RAP)
- Plant evacuation correspondence

# F. RELIABILITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM (RAP), SECURITY, MEDICAL, EMERGENCY, AND FIRE PROTECTION PLAN (PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES) (CONTINUED)

- Safeguard contingency plan
- Health physics program and its review
- Emergency implementing procedures
- Emergency action levels
- Emergency plans
- Fire hazard protection plans and surveys
- Supplements, changes, and revisions to the plans

- Correspondence relating to the aforementioned plans
- Correspondence and documentation relating to guard training, emergency response centers, and emergency preparedness
- Documentation on security, non-operator fitness procedures, employee unescorted access and related correspondence
- Transmittal and acknowledgement letters
- Meeting announcements and summaries of meetings at which the primary subject of discussion is related to the aforementioned plans

# G. NON-ANTITRUST LEGAL AND ADJUDICATORY CORRESPONDENCE (EARLY SITE PERMIT, PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES)

This category contains all non-antitrust legal and adjudicatory documentation, except for transcripts, briefings and testimony, which are filed in category T. Show-cause and modification orders issued by the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (NRR) and not before the Licensing Board are filed in categories A and P. Exhibits to the proceedings (hearings) are maintained in the PDR on microfiche only. Paper files of the exhibits are available upon request to the PDR from the Docketing and Services Branch, Office of the Secretary.

 Atomic Safety and Licensing Board (ASLB) hearing related documents

- Federal Register notices regarding hearings
- Requests to make appearances at hearings
- Motions, briefs, arguments, statements, and related correspondence filed by participants for hearings
- Transmittal of supporting documents (e.g., SER, FES) to the licensing board
- Correspondence to and from intervenors
- Board orders and decisions
- Formal petitions for Commission action

# G. NON-ANTITRUST LEGAL AND ADJUDICATORY CORRESPONDENCE (EARLY SITE PERMIT, PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES) (CONTINUED)

- Petitions filed in accordance with 10 CFR 2.206 to the Executive Director for Operations
- Legal filings, director's decisions, Commission orders and decisions
- Orders prohibiting involvement in NRClicensed activities, appeals, and related decisions

# H. GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE (EARLY SITE PERMIT, PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES)

This category contains documents with little or no bearing on the status of the application or license. Items that have no substantive technical content and administrative documents are included.

- Change of address notifications (external only)
- Changes in structure of organization (external only)
- Changes in service lists
- NRC requests to applicants for additional copies of documents
- Correspondence from the public requesting information about the site, design, or facility, and NRC responses
- Correspondence on purely administrative matters

- Letters of support, concern or opposition to the site, design, or facility
- Correspondence relating to the Local Public Document Rooms (LPDRs)
- Professional qualifications statements not pertaining to the hearing process
- Constituent, organizational or utility correspondence forwarded by members of Congress to NRC for response
- Resolutions passed by state and local governing bodies (e.g., town councils)

NOTE: Letters of concern, support, or opposition for all plants are filed in a General Public Comments folder and are retained for 6 months from the date of receipt in the PDR.

### I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (COL STAGE)

This category contains all financial information except for that submitted as part of the applica-

tion or its amendments or that relate to the imposition of civil penalties.

A-25

### I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (COL STAGE) (CONTINUED)

- Company annual reports, auditor statements and stock prospectuses for all companies holding ownership
- Separately submitted financial information and related correspondence
- Transcripts and testimony before State commissions pertinent to financial information requested by NRC
- Decommissioning funding reports

#### J. INSURANCE AND INDEMNITY INFORMATION (COL STAGE)

This category contains indemnity agreements and amendments as well as:

- Endorsements of insurance policies
- Other correspondence regarding indemnity and insurance matters
- K. VENDOR FINAL STANDARD SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (FSSAR-FDA/DC STAGE), UTILITY FINAL SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (FSAR-COL STAGE), UPDATED FINAL SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (USAR-COL STAGE), AND AMENDMENTS

This category contains the following vendor and utility documents:

- Final Standard Safety Analysis Report (FSSAR) submitted by the vendor
- Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) submitted by the utility
- Updated Safety Analysis Report (USAR) submitted by the utility and periodically updated to incorporate new information or modifications to the facility

- Amendments and changes to the FSSAR, FSAR, and USAR
- Federal Register notices announcing the availability of the FSSAR and FSAR
- Transmittal and acknowledgement letters
- Certificates of service to the FSAR and USAR

NOTE: All related correspondence falls in category A or P. Emergency and Fire Protection Plans submitted as part of the licensing application are filed in category F.

# L. LIMITED WORK AUTHORIZATION (LWA) AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE)

This category is limited to documents pertaining to Limited work Authorization (LWA) whereby applicants can conduct limited site preparation and construction before NRC grants a combined construction/operating license.

- Limited Work Authorization (LWA) and amendments
- Correspondence pertaining to work performed under LWAs

#### M. ANTITRUST REVIEWS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE)

This category contains documents submitted as part of the application for a combined construction/operating license entitled, "Information Requested by the Attorney General for Antitrust Review," including:

hearing transcripts, testimony, and briefings, which are filed in category N

All antitrust proceeding documents, except

Correspondence in which the primary topic of discussion is antitrust matters

### N. ANTITRUST HEARING TRANSCRIPTS, TESTIMONY, AND BRIEFINGS (COL STAGE)

This category contains verbatim transcripts of hearings, testimony and briefings in antitrust

matters. Related correspondence is filed in category M.

O. ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON REACTOR SAFEGUARDS (ACRS) REPORTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (EARLY SITE PERMIT, PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES)

This category contains project-specific documents pertaining to ACRS safety reviews. Included are:  ACRS reports relating to a PDA or FDA/ DC application, early site review, or facility license application

- O. ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON REACTOR SAFEGUARDS (ACRS) REPORTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (EARLY SITE PERMIT, PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES) (CONTINUED)
- Announcements of ACRS meetings relating to a PDA or FDA/DC application, early site review, or facility license application, including descriptions of meeting agenda
- Statements and written testimony by ACRS members or presented by individuals at ACRS proceedings relating to a PDA or FDA/DC application, early site review, facility license application, and safetyrelated matters
- Technical correspondence, and memoranda to and from ACRS, including transmittal and acknowledgement letters relating to a PDA or FDA/DC application, early site review, or facility license application
- NOTE: For generic and document-specific safety related material, transcripts of ACRS subcommittee and full committee meetings, minutes, and ACRS reports (consultant, contract and letter), see ACRS non-docket file.

# P. POST-COMBINED CONSTRUCTION/OPERATING LICENSE STAGE DOCUMENTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE)

This category contains general technical documents dated from the combined construction/operating license until the order for termination of the license. Included are:

- The combined construction/operating license (COL), amendments, proposed amendments, changes, and related correspondence
- Show-cause and modification orders issued by NRR (not before the licensing board) for the COL
- Technical specifications, proposed changes, revisions and related correspondence
- Backup technical documents (e.g., Topical Reports) submitted in support of the aforementioned items

- Federal Register notices announcing the availability of the COL, FSAR, and amendments
- Correspondence regarding the utility Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) and/or the Updated Safety Analysis Report (USAR)
- All general technical correspondence, meeting announcements and meeting summaries relating to the technical specifications, the COL, or technical issues arising after the issuance of the COL
- Correspondence relating to codes (e.g., American Society of Mechanical Engineers) regulations, laws, and changes in policy that may affect plant operation or bear on the COL
- NRC questions, RAIs, and licensee responses

# P. POST-COMBINED CONSTRUCTION/OPERATING LICENSE STAGE DOCUMENTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE) (CONTINUED)

- Information on the Standard Review Plan (SRP)
- Results of surveys or tests conducted in accordance with the technical specifications (not periodic reports, which are filed in category R)
- Owners group meeting announcements and reports
- Quality assurance plan and related correspondence
- Environmental matters (technical data)
- Seismic Qualification Review Team (SQRT) reports and related correspondence
- Radioactive waste information, excluding onsite storage of low-level waste (filed category X) and independent spent fuel installations of high-level waste (filed in category Y)
- Correspondence relating to expansion of spent fuel storage pool
- Startup test reports
- Generic and administrative communications and related documentation that may affect

- the subject facility; not covered by a Bulletin or Notice
- Employee allegations and related documentation (other documents may be filed in categories G, Q, and T)
- SERs on specific generic issues
- Documents relating to possible equipment failure and emergency instructions
- Documents relating to inservice testing procedures and results (not inspections which are filed in category Q)
- Specific plant evaluation documents
- Probabilistic Risk Assessment (PRA) reports
- Employee allegations and related documentation (Other documents may be filed in categories G, Q, or T)
- · Reports on site visits
- Application to voluntarily terminate license, and to dismantle, and dispose of component parts
- Information on changes in NRC's internal organizational structure

# Q. INSPECTION REPORTS, CIVIL PENALTIES, RESPONSES TO BULLETINS AND INFORMATION NOTICES, AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE)

This category contains the following applicant/license material:

Inspection reports

- Q. INSPECTION REPORTS, CIVIL PENALTIES, RESPONSES TO BULLETINS AND INFORMATION NOTICES, AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE) (CONTINUED)
- Responses to Bulletins (formerly called Regulatory Operations, RO Bulletins), Information Notices, and related correspondence
- Applicant licensee determination of the proprietary nature of Inspection Reports
- Letters concerning areas of noncompliance
- Preservice and inservice inspections and procedures
- Notices of violation and proposed impositions of civil penalty and Demand for Information (DFIs)
- Correspondence and orders relating to the opposition and payment of civil penalties, including Enforcement Notification (EN) and Significant Enforcement actions (EA)
- Notices of deviation and related correspondence
- Correspondence relating to inspection and enforcement that does not specifically relate to incidents or events as defined in category S
- · Health physics inspections and appraisals
- Emergency preparedness inspections and appraisals

- Inspections and related correspondence from the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA)
- Risk-based Inspection Guides (RIGs)
- Systematic Assessment of Licensee Performance (SALP)
- Incident Investigation Team (IIT) reports
- Construction Appraisal Team/Construction Assessment Team (CAT) reports
  - Integrated Design Inspection (IDI) reports
  - Independent Design Verification program (IDVP) reports
- Notices of significant licensee meetings
- Investigation reports and related documentation, and responses to employee allegations (other documents are filed in categories A, P, G, or T)
- Performance Appraisal Team (PAT) reports
- Licensee/vendor interface inspections
- Correspondence relating to the aforementioned items

NOTE: For bulletins and information notices, see nondocket I&E file.

# R. PERIODIC OPERATING REPORTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE)

This category contains periodic reports of a routine nature.

- Monthly, semiannual, and annual operating reports (other than financial) for construction, operating, and decommission stages
- Periodic environmental monitoring, effluent testing, or similar reports
- Periodic fitness for duty performance data
- Periodic personnel exposure reports
- Periodic facility changes, tests and experiments

- Facility simulation certification four year update reports
- Periodic nonconformance reports (issued in accordance with Licensing Board orders)
- Operational Logbooks on
  - environmental data
  - radiological data
  - plant systems core
  - plant status summary sheets
- Correspondence or other documents relating to the items listed
- S. REPORTABLE OCCURRENCES (ROs), LICENSEE EVENT REPORTS (LERs), PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS OF OCCURRENCES (PNOs), PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS OF SAFEGUARDS EVENTS (PNSs), AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE)

This category contains all materials relating to abnormal, unusual, reportable and non-routine occurrences or events. These include:

- All 24-hour, 10-day, 30-day, interim and final Licensee Event Reports (LERs) and follow-up correspondence (also called incident reports, abnormal occurrences, and reportable occurrences)
- Potential or possibly reportable Deficiency Reports and related correspondence

- Individual Personnel Exposure Reports
- Construction Deficiency Reports submitted in accordance with 10 CFR 50.55(e)
- Documents related to the issuance of a preliminary Notification of Occurrence (PNOs) and Preliminary Notification of Safeguards Events (PNSs) and related correspondence

- S. REPORTABLE OCCURRENCES (ROs), LICENSEE EVENT REPORTS (LERs), PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS OF OCCURRENCES (PNOs), PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS OF SAFEGUARDS EVENTS (PNSs), AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE) (CONTINUED)
- Environmental technical specifications violation reports and environmental event reports
- Part 21 reports of defects and noncompliance

 Correspondence or other documents relating to the aforementioned items

NOTE: For PNOs and PNSs, see I&E nondocket files.

T. TRANSCRIPTS, TESTIMONY, AND BRIEFINGS ON NON-ANTITRUST MATTERS (EARLY SITE PERMIT, PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES)

This category contains verbatim transcripts, testimony, and briefings except for congressional matters (filed in category U) and antitrust matters (filed in category N).

- Atomic Safety and Licensing Board (ASLB) transcripts
- Testimony and statements submitted to ASLB
- Transcripts of Commission meetings

- NRC staff briefings to the Commission
- Statements and written testimony submitted at Commission meetings and hearings
- Transcripts of vendor or utility briefings to NRC staff
- Corrections to the aforementioned items

NOTE: Transcripts on specific dockets are also filed in the ACRS and 10 CFR 9.7 nondocket files.

U. EXECUTIVE, CONGRESSIONAL, AND STATE GOVERNMENT CORRESPONDENCE (EARLY SITE PERMIT, PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES)

This category contains documents and related correspondence that have substantive technical and administrative content, including:

 Statements and testimony before Congress or before bodies/committees appointed by the Executive or Legislative branches

# U. EXECUTIVE, CONGRESSIONAL, AND STATE GOVERNMENT (EARLY SITE PERMIT, PDA, FDA/DC, AND COL STAGES) (CONTINUED)

- Technical reports and related information supplied for the record of congressional hearings
- Correspondence to and from Congress and the Executive Branch on other than constituent response matters
- Correspondence to or from State Legislative bodies
- Follow-up questions and answers to the aforementioned

NOTE: Routine responses to constituent inquiries are filed in category H.

# V. LICENSING OF OPERATORS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE)

This category contains information bearing on licensing of operators and shift engineers, including:

- Documentation on operator laboratory tests or reports and related correspondence
- Power plant examination summary sheets
- Documents relating to operator fitness for duty and related correspondence
- Correspondence relating to operator examinations
- Orders prohibiting operators from further nuclear licensed activities, and related correspondence (other documents may be filed in category G)

# W. DECOMMISSIONING STAGE DOCUMENTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE)

This category contains general technical items dated from the order for terminating the operating license.

decommission

- Order granting authority to dismantle/
- Decommissioning Plan, Dismantling Plan, Environmental Report on dismantling, and

the Safety Analysis Report on decommissioning

- Documents relating to the disposal of radioactive material and decontamination of the site
- Other correspondence relating to decommissioning

# W. DECOMMISSIONING STAGE DOCUMENTS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL STAGE) (CONTINUED)

 All documentation relating to the ongoing operation of the plant formerly filed in category P

# X. ONSITE STORAGE OF LOW-LEVEL WASTE AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL AND DECOMMISSIONING STAGES)

This category contains material related to onsite storage of Low-Level Waste (LLW).

- License application, license, proposed amendments, and amendments to store low-level waste at a commercial reactor
- All related correspondence and reports

NOTE: These documents will also have a Nuclear Materials Safety and Safeguards (NMSS) Docket 30 license number associated with the Docket 52 number.

# Y. INDEPENDENT SPENT FUEL STORAGE INSTALLATIONS (ISFSIs) AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE (COL AND DECOMMISSIONING STAGES)

This category contains material related to:

- License applications, license, amendments, and proposed amendments to possess power reactor spent fuel and other radioactive materials associated with spent fuel storage in an independent spent fuel storage installation. (Such spent fuel storage installations may be on a reactor site or at a separate site.)
- All related correspondence and reports to the above

NOTE: The documents in this category will have an NMSS Docket 72 number license. For these installations on a reactor site, the associated Docket 52 number also has been referenced.

# DOCKET 70 - Special Nuclear Materials

The Docket 70 files contain documentation concerning the domestic licensing of special nuclear material (SNM). Each SNM license application is assigned a unique Docket 70 number. SNM licenses cover the possession and use of radioactive material, including plutonium-enriched uranium. Paper files are maintained in the PDR only for Docket 70 licensees that possess more than 350 grams of uranium-235 or 200 grams of plutonium. Material on other licensees is available on microfiche only. Documents in these files include:

- Applications for licenses, license amendments, and license renewals for Special Nuclear Material licenses
- Special Nuclear Material licenses and license amendments

- Applicant technical reports concerning the facility, including Safety Analysis Reports (SARs), Environmental Reports (ERs) and amendments
- NRC technical reports concerning the facility
- Emergency and radiological health plans
- Inspection reports and related correspondence
- Adjudicatory documents and hearing transcripts relating to proceedings before the Licensing Board
- Other technical, legal, and licensing correspondence between NRC and the licensee or other interested parties

# DOCKET 71 - Design of Packages for Transport of Radioactive Material and Quality Assurance Programs

The Docket 71 files contain documentation concerning the design of radioactive material transport packages and quality assurance (QA) programs for designers, manufacturers, and users of such packages. Each package design and each QA program is individually assigned a unique Docket 71 number.

All NRC licensees who design, manufacture, or use radioactive material packages must comply with NRC-approved package designs and QA programs for these packages. Agreement State licensees who design, manufacture, or use radioactive material packages do not need a QA program approval, but the Department of

Transportation requires that NRC approve the package design.

Agreement State licensees who wish to use their packages in States under NRC jurisdiction, or who design and manufacture packages for NRC licensees, must obtain approval for their QA programs. Documents in these files include:

- Application for QA program approval and amendments to the application
- Application for package design approval, including the Safety Analysis Report (SAR), amendments, and engineering drawings

# DOCKET 71 - Design of Packages for Transport of Radioactive Material and Quality Assurance Programs (continued)

- Certificate of compliance (NRC approval) for the package design and revisions
- · Approval of the QA program
- Correspondence between NRC and the

- designer and the manufacturer concerning particular package designs
- Requests to be registered as a user of a particular package
- Inspection reports and related correspondence

# **DOCKET 72 - Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installations**

The Docket 72 series contains documentation concerning certification of storage casks and the licensing of independent spent fuel storage installations. These installations store reactor spent fuel and may be on a reactor site or at a separate site. Each installation is assigned a unique Docket 72 number. Documents in these files include:

- Application for license
- Safety Analysis Reports (SAR) and annual updates
- Certification of completion for vendor design of dry cask storage and related correspondence
- Licensee issued Environmental Report (ER) and amendments
- · Emergency plan and amendments

- Inspection reports and related correspondence
- Reports on accidental criticality or loss of special nuclear material
- QA plan and amendments
- Correspondence relating to the physical security plan
- Decommissioning plan and related correspondence
- Adjudicatory documents and hearing transcripts relating to proceedings between the NRC and the applicant

NOTE: Additional nondocketed information concerning spent fuel storage is available in the Project M nondocket file. For installations on reactor sites, see category Y in the Docket 50 or 52 series and Docket 70 for NMSS licenses.

# APPENDIX B

# DEFINITIONS OF NONDOCKETED CATEGORIES

#### NONDOCKET FILES

Materials that are not docket-specific are arranged according to the following classification scheme. The capitalized abbreviation is a shorthand description of each topic and corresponds to the way that it appears on the PDR Accession List.

10 CFR 9.7—Commission Meeting Transcripts and Reports

ACRS—Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards Documents

ADVCM-NRC Advisory Committees

COMMISSION—NRC Commissioner Correspondence

CONTRACT—NRC Contracts and Grants

FOIA—Freedom of Information Act Requests and Appeals

GEN TECH IS—Generic Technical Issues

I&E—Inspection and Enforcement Issuances

I&E Manual—NRC Inspection Manual

I&E MISC—Draft Generic Communications

MISC—Public Document Room Miscellaneous

NUREG—NRC Staff and Contractor Formal Reports, Conference Proceedings, Brochures, International Agreement Reports, and Related Correspondence

**ORG**—Organizations

PR-Proposed and Final Rules

PRESS—Press Releases

PRM—Petitions for Rulemaking

PROJ—Projects

PT 21—10 CFR Part 21 Deficiency Reports

QA 999—Vendor Quality Assurance Inspections

RCSSD—Registration of Certificates for Sealed Sources and Devices

REGGD—Regulatory Guides

RES—Research and Technical Assistance Reports (1974 through 1988)

REVIEW GRP-Review Groups

#### NONDOCKET FILES (CONTINUED)

RM-Rulemakings

TOPREP—Topical Reports and Related Correspondence

SAI — Strategic Assessment Issue Papers

WASH—AEC-Issued Formal Reports and Related Correspondence

SECY—Staff Position Papers Prepared for the Commission

WM-Waste Management Documents

SPCH-Speeches

WMRES-Waste Management Contract Research Documents

STATE PROG-State Programs

XPORTLIC-Export and Import Licenses

# 10 CFR 9.7 - Commission Meeting Transcripts and Reports

This file contains documents relating to open and closed Commission Meetings.

- Sunshine Federal Register notices
- Full written explanation of closed meetings
- Certification by the General Counsel on closed meetings
- Commission Determination Statements signed by the Secretary regarding the public disclosure of transcripts of Commission meetings

- Verbatim unofficial and official transcripts or portions of transcripts of open and closed Commission meetings made publicly available in accordance with the Sunshine Act and Commission policies
- Enclosures to released transcripts, including applicable viewgraphs, staff papers, and staff correspondence
- Staff Requirements Memoranda for open meetings, memoranda of record, record of votes of Commissioners on items under consideration at meetings

# ACRS - Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards Documents

Documents in this file pertain to safety-related areas reviewed by the ACRS. ACRS serves as an

independent advisory committee to the Commission.

# ACRS - Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards Documents (continued)

- ACRS reports relating to safety-related matters
- Announcements of ACRS meetings relating to safety-related matters, including meeting agenda
- Transcripts of ACRS subcommittee and full committee meetings relating to both facility license applications and safety-related matters
- Statements and written testimony of ACRS members or presented by individuals at ACRS proceedings related to both vendor or facility license applications and safety-related matters
- Minutes of ACRS subcommittee and full committee meetings relating to both vendor

- or facility license application and safety-related matters
- ACRS consultant reports, comments, and related correspondence relating to both vendor or facility license applications and safety-related matters
- Technical correspondence and memoranda to and from ACRS pertaining to safetyrelated matters
- General correspondence and related material about ACRS, but not prepared by ACRS or its consultants

NOTE: For docket-specific technical correspondence, memoranda and announcements of ACRS meetings, see category O of Docket 50 and 52.

# ADVCM - NRC Advisory Committees

Documents in this file pertain to the responsibilities of all NRC advisory committees other than the Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards, including:

- Charters of each advisory committee
- Meeting announcements and meeting agenda

- Minutes and verbatim transcripts of committee meetings
- Committee-generated reports, memoranda, and correspondence that are publicly available
- Committee-related correspondence

# COMMISSION - NRC Commissioner Correspondence

Documents in this file pertain to the daily conduct of Commission business in the Office of the Commission, including:

- Speeches, interviews and testimony given by Commissioners at meetings, symposia, and congressional hearings
- Incoming and outgoing Commission-level correspondence relating to official NRC business, including reports and other enclosures to the aforementioned correspondence
- Vote sheets
- Weekly information reports (numbered as part of the SECY series) prepared for the Commissioners by the Executive Director for Operations (EDO) summarizing key events and items of interest undertaken by individual staff and program offices
- Travel vouchers, telephone logs, and official appointment calendars of participating Commissioners. (These are placed in the PDR at the discretion of individual Commissioners.)

NOTE: For transcripts of Commission meetings, see nondocket File 10 CFR 9.7. For all other staff papers with the SECY-series designation prepared for Commission review, see the SECY nondocket file.

#### CONTRACT - NRC Contracts and Grants

Documents in this file pertain to AEC and NRC contracts, grants and interagency agreements, including:

project title, contractor name, contract type, funding, and period of performance

- Notification of contracts and grants execution that specifies contract number,
- Contractual documents and modifications to contracts

# FOIA - Freedom of Information Act Requests and Appeals

Documents in this file include requests, denials, and appeals for agency records and information about records released in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). Each is assigned a sequential identification number based on the year the request is made, for example, 95-110 refers to the 110th FOIA request made in 1995.

- Correspondence between NRC and the requester relevant to the processing, granting, denial, and appeal of an FOIA request
- Requests made under the FOIA for NRC records
- Records or portions thereof released in response to FOIA requests or made under FOIA appeals

#### GEN TECH IS - Generic Technical Issues

Documents in this file pertain to unresolved safety issues of a generic nature that are being analyzed by the NRC Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (NRR), including:

- Correspondence with industry and within NRC discussing methodologies, analyses, the program, and technical aspects of issues
- Meeting notifications and minutes
- Draft reports of action plans to accomplish generic tasks in the NRR program
- Interim findings and status reports on generic tasks addressing related aspects of generic technical issues

#### I&E - Inspection and Enforcement Issuances

Documents in this file include bulletins and information notices that are issued by the NRC Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation. These issuances describe some event that has occurred at a facility and that may require some follow-up action by the licensee. Preliminary Notifications of Events or Unusual Occurrences (PNOs), Preliminary Notifications of Safeguards Events

or Unusual Occurrences (PNSs), Enforcement Notifications (ENs) and significant Enforcement Actions (EAs).

 Circulars, that describe an event at a licensed facility and are informational in nature (these were discontinued in 1981)

#### I&E - Inspection and Enforcement Issuances (continued)

- Information Notices, that are similar to Circulars but are preliminary in nature and are issued shortly after an event has occurred
- Bulletins describing an event at a licensed facility and requesting that all recipients perform certain actions as a result of that event
- Preliminary Notification of Events or Unusual Occurrences (PNOs), which provide updated information of an event of safety or public interest

- Preliminary Notifications of Safeguards Events or Unusual Occurrences (PNSs), which provide early notice of events of possible safety significance
- Enforcement Notifications (ENs) and significant Enforcement Actions (EAs), which provide information on a notice of violation and proposed imposition of civil penalties
- NOTE: For utility/vendor responses to such issuances and related correspondence, see categories Q and S in Dockets 50 and 52.

# I&E MANUAL - NRC Inspection Manual

This file contains drafts, finals, revisions, Federal Register notices and related correspondence to the NRC Inspection Manual.

#### I&E MISC - Draft Generic Communications

Documents in this file include drafts of Generic Letters, Bulletins, Information Notices and other generic communications issued by the NRC Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation.  Draft Bulletins and Information Notices that are being considered for issuance, related comments, and evaluations

#### I&E MISC - Draft Generic Communications (continued)

 Draft Generic Letters and other generic communications that are being considered for issuance, related comments, and correspondence

#### MISC - Public Document Room Miscellaneous

This file contains documents about topics not included in the scope of the other nondocketed categories.

# NUREG - NRC Staff and Contractor Formal Reports, Conference Proceedings, Brochures, International Agreement Reports, and Related Correspondence

This file contains formal reports on regulatory, technical, and administrative issues of interest to staff, industry, other governmental entities, and the public which are published in the NUREG series

- Results of licensing studies of specific plants or facilities preliminary to licensing actions
- Results of analyses of general or specific problems of a regulatory or technical nature that are of interest to a major segment of the industry
- Action and review plans, as well as guidance, for complying with NRC requirements
- Task force reports on specific topics
- Proceedings of conferences and workshops

- Management and program analysis reports
- Statistical analyses that are of interest to the staff, the industry, and the public
- Administrative reports that are of interest to the staff, the industry, and the public
- Correspondence from industry, government, and the public commenting on NUREG series reports
- Internal NRC memoranda summarizing meetings or discussions pertaining to the content of the NUREG reports series

NOTE: NUREG reports on plants or facilities are filed according to each plant's specific docket number.

#### ORG - Organizations

This file contains correspondence with professional organizations, government agencies, and associations with which NRC is in contact; records pertaining to specific NRC offices; and petitions not assigned Petition for Rulemaking (PRM) numbers that request the Commission to take immediate action on a generic issue.

- Meeting summaries and technical correspondence between the NRC and professional associations
- Correspondence between NRC and other government agencies in which both parties

have joint regulatory responsibility, e.g., EPA which has authority to control all radioactive pollutants emitted into the air

- Correspondence and technical information between NRC and Congress
- Reports, technical information, and correspondence between NRC, foreign governments and international organizations
- Internal memoranda, trip reports, and scientific papers pertaining to specific NRC offices

# PR - Proposed and Final Rules

This file contains documents of NRC staff proposals to adopt, amend, or repeal a Commission regulation. Proposed Rules (PRs) can be initiated as a result of a Commission directive, a staff proposal, or a Commission determination that sufficient grounds exist for it to proceed with a Petition for change in an NRC regulation (PRM) filed by an outside party.

- Federal Register notice stating the terms or substance of the proposed rule, or a specification of the subject and issues involved
- Text of the Proposed Rule (PR)
- Draft and generic Proposed Rules and Federal Register notices

- Comments, statements, information, opinions, or arguments on the proposed change to a part of the Code of Federal Regulations
- Requests from the nuclear industry, organizations, and other parties for written interpretation of the PR
- Final rules and Federal Register notices

NOTE: For staff recommendations to the Commission on whether a PR should be adopted, see the SECY nondocket file. For Commission review of staff recommendations, see the 10 CFR 9.7 nondocket file.

#### PRESS - Press Releases

This file contains press releases issued by the Office of Public Affairs Headquarters and Regional offices relating to the NRC's regulatory policy and programs, public hearings, and

workshops. Press releases are also issued on major licensee programs, changes, proposed fines, and issues effecting the status of licenses.

# PRM - Petitions for Rulemaking

This file contains documents of petitions filed with the Commission by an outside party to issue, amend, or rescind an NRC regulation.

- Petitions filed by any interested person or party to issue, amend, or rescind an NRC regulation
- Federal Register notice of the filing of the petition
- Correspondence between NRC and the petitioner relevant to the status and substance of the petition
- Comments from the nuclear industry, professional associations, public interest

groups, and others in favor of or in opposition to the PRM

Statements, motions, orders, and correspondence dealing with emergency petitions filed by parties on such topics as fire protection and a reanalysis of the capacity of operating U.S. plants to withstand earthquakes

NOTE: For staff recommendations to the Commissioners on whether the PRM should be denied or issued as a proposed rule, see the SECY nondocket file. For Commission review of staff recommendations, see the 10 CFR 9.7 nondocket file.

# PROJ - Projects

This file contains documents pertaining to four classes of projects; (1) commercial nuclear power plants (Docket 50) for which NRC has full review and licensing responsibilities; (2) Government-owned reactors (also Docket 50) for which NRC provides technical expertise and occasional review; (3) design certification and combined

licensing (Docket 52) for which NRC has full review and licensing responsibilities; (4) monitored retrieval storage and Topical Reports for storage casks (Project M's) for which NRC has full review and licensing responsibilities. Each class is identified with a P prefix, followed by a series of numbers.

# PROJ - Projects (continued)

These files contain all documentation up to the time NRC considers the application and the preliminary technical reports complete for review. The project is then assigned a docket number and the file is transferred to a docket series.

- Applications submitted by the vendors or utility
- Backup technical documents and topical reports submitted in support of the application, and related correspondence
- Preliminary Safety Analysis Report (PSAR), amendments, and related correspondence (Docket 50)
- Preliminary Standard Safety Analysis Report (PSSAR), amendments, and related correspondence (Docket 52)
- Application for Preliminary and Final Design Approval and design certification

(Docket 52 and Project M), and related correspondence

- Early site review information
- Meeting notices, summaries, and correspondence
- NRC's or the applicant's changes in internal organizational structure
- Reliability Assurance Program and related correspondence (Docket 52)
- Documentation and technical correspondence between NRC and other government agencies relating to the application
- Adjudicatory correspondence
- Quality Assurance documentation, notices of deviation, and related correspondence

# PT 21 - 10 CFR Part 21 Deficiency Reports

This file contains deficiency reports submitted in compliance with Part 21 of Title 10 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

 Correspondence pertaining to the NRC review of reports to assess the possibility of generic defects

regulations or the existence of defects that

could create a substantial safety hazard

- Reports by firms involved in the nuclear industry reporting noncompliance with NRC
- NRC inspection reports of defects cited

#### PT 21 - 10 CFR Part 21 Deficiency Reports (continued)

 Correspondence specifying appropriate followup actions to be taken by the agency

# QA 999 - Vendor Quality Assurance Inspections

This file contains inspection reports of the vendor/licensee interface from the vendor's view, the vendor's products, and the vendor's programs including equipment environmental qualification testing, and followup correspondence. Each vendor is assigned a docket number and is a part of the QA 999 series.

- Vendors are defined as companies, both
  U.S. and foreign, that are engaged in the
  design, manufacture, or testing of nuclear
  components or in supplying services to the
  nuclear industry. The controlling criteria are
  found in 10 CFR Part 21, 10 CFR Part 50,
  the PSAR and FSAR submitted by utilities
  for specific facilities, and vendor QA topical
  reports.
- NRC inspection reports of vendor facilities that cover the design, fabrication, and testing of components for use in nuclear facilities and related correspondence
- Civil penalties notices
- Notices of deviation
- Vendor corrective actions and other followup correspondence associated with resolution of inspection findings

NOTE: For vendor/licensee inspections from the licensee's view, see category Q in Docket 50 and 52.

# RCSSD - Registration of Certificates for Sealed Sources and Devices Change

This file contains documents and related correspondence on radiation sources and device designs. Manufactures and distributors applying for registration of their products must submit for

review all safety related information, design specifications, QA programs and amendments. These documents are maintained in the PDR on microfiche only.

# REGGD - Regulatory Guides

This file contains new and revised regulatory guides and related correspondence. These guides describe to the industry and to the public methods acceptable to the NRC staff for implementing specific parts of NRC regulations. They also delineate techniques used by the staff in evaluating specific problems or postulated accidents or provide guidance to applicants.

- Federal Register notices announcing the issuance and availability of a proposed Regulatory Guide and revisions
- Revised or newly issued regulatory guides
- Drafts of proposed regulatory guides or proposed revisions

- NRC value/impact assessment
- Comments submitted by the nuclear industry and interested members of the public regarding a proposed regulatory guide
- Summaries of meetings held in the NRC to discuss proposed regulatory guides

NOTE: Industry codes and standards cited in regulatory guides are available for reference use only in the NRC's Technical Library.

# RES - Research and Technical Assistance Reports (1974 through 1988)

This file contains reports and technical letters submitted by NRC contractors providing research and technical assistance to the Commission. It also includes research information letters and conference proceedings pertaining to research activities of the Commission.

For final reports of research conducted by contractors, and for conference proceedings, see the NUREG-series nondocket file. See also the WMRES file for research reports on disposal of high-level waste.

# REVIEW GRP - Review Groups

This file contains documents pertaining to the activities of internal and external research review groups. Such groups provide a broad base of technical expertise to aid management in reviewing research in defined technical areas. They review and comment on research plans and pre-

dicted results of major experiments, the validity and applicability of research results, possible redirection of research projects, new research projects, and priorities within the technical areas covered by the research review group.

# REVIEW GRP - Review Groups (continued)

- Agenda for quarterly review group meetings
- Summary minutes of review group meetings representing views expressed, including dissenting views
- Research plans and predicted results of major experiments and presentations by research contractors
- Comments on meetings from attendees, including representatives from contractors, universities, vendors, and other agencies
- Internal memoranda relating to topics under discussion
- Correspondence related to the aforementioned items

# RM - Rulemakings

This file contains documents pertaining to public hearings held on proposed changes to the Commission's regulations. Hearings are instituted at the discretion of the Commission, based on the importance and the magnitude of the subject being considered.

- Designation of the presiding officer and any special directions for the conduct of the hearing
- Notifications of Hearing Board meetings

- Petitions, motions, testimony, and statements submitted by parties to the hearings
- Transcripts of the proceedings
- Hearing Board orders and rulings
- Technical reports submitted as evidence in the proceedings
- Reports, if any, of the special Board to the Commission regarding the subject proceeding

# SAI - Strategic Assessment Issue Papers

This file contains documents pertaining to NRC policy options for assessment and rebaselining for future decisionmaking and regulatory activities.

- Strategic assessment issue papers
- Strategic process and framework papers
- Comments from Congress, other Federal agencies, agreement and nonagreement states, NRC licensees, industry organizations, foreign governments, NRC employees, public interest groups, and the general public (all affected parties are known as stakeholders)
- Transcripts of stakeholder meetings

# SECY - Staff Position Papers Prepared for the Commission

This file contains staff papers (generally referred to as SECY Papers) prepared for the information or approval of the Commission. They are assigned a SECY report number.

- Policy issue papers are used to present matters relating to policy formulation
- Rulemaking issue papers are used to present rulemaking activities of the Commission
- Adjudicatory issue papers are used to present matters relating to the granting, suspending, revoking, or amending of licenses, or relating to construction permits for nuclear power plants, and activities in which the Commission has an interest
- Information Papers are used to provide information to the Commission. Some (e.g., the weekly report of the Executive Director

for Operations) provides general information about agency activities without specific reference to policy formulation, rulemaking, or adjudication

These categories of staff papers may be issued as one of the following: (a) a Commission meeting paper to be discussed at a Commission meeting; (b) an Affirmation paper that does not require interactive discussion among the Commissioners in a Commission meeting but by law must be voted upon by the Commissioners in the presence of each other; (c) a notation vote paper that does not require interactive discussion among all Commissioners or formal vote in a meeting, thereby lending itself to a written notation process; (d) a negative consent paper that contains issues which the Commission would like brought to its attention before action is taken but which does not require the formality of a Commission vote; and (e) information papers that provide information to the Commission and do not call for any action by the Commission.

# SECY - Staff Position Papers Prepared for the Commission (continued)

As a general practice, papers that are regularly released to the public include those that are the subject of discussion at a public meeting of the Commission and those that address unclassified matters pertaining to the export and import of nuclear equipment and material.

NOTE: For Weekly Information Reports (WIR)

prepared by the NRC Office of the Executive Director for Operations to the Commission providing a summary of key events and items of interest undertaken by staff and program offices, see the Commission Correspondence nondocket file.

# SPCH - Speeches

This file contains speeches by the Chairman and Commissioners presented at National and international regulatory information conferences, industrial forums, advisory committees, symposiums, workshops, and energy policy groups.

# STATE PROG - State Programs

This file contains documents that pertain to the Commission's relations with State governments. Areas covered include: (1) the NRC and State Agreement and its amendments, whereby States may assume certain of the NRC's regulatory authority over nuclear materials; and (2) a wide range of liaison and cooperative activities regarding such functions as licensing, inspection procedures, and waste disposal.

- Correspondence between the NRC Office of State Programs and State officials, State liaison officers and radiation control management health officials, regarding:
  - Cooperative programs in such technical areas as radiological incidents, water

- quality, radioactive waste disposal, and transportation surveillance
- NRC reviews of Agreement State radiation control programs
- Technical assistance to Agreement States in reviewing applications, compliance actions, developing regulations, and other areas
- Notices prohibiting involvement in NRClicensed activities
- Agenda, reports, and transcripts of regional workshops

#### STATE PROG - State Programs (continued)

- Training programs on current matters of policy and regulations; i.e., decommissioning and radioactive waste disposal
- State legislative reports (discontinued in December 1984)
- Agreement State licensing statistics reports (discontinued in December 1984)

NOTE: For specific uranium milling and mining projects in which the NRC is providing technical assistance to States, see the Project nondocket file.

# TOPREP - Topical Reports and Related Correspondence

This file contains Topical Reports, generally of a generic technical nature, submitted by vendors; and correspondence pertaining to the NRC review of these reports. Vendor-related correspondence that is not docket specific and documents generated by vendor-related owners groups are also included in this file.

- Topical reports dealing with such technical matters as specifications, testing, and safety that are submitted by architects, engineers, and other vendors
- Revisions, modifications, and amendments to topical reports

- Correspondence between NRC and vendors pertaining to the review of submittals
- Meeting agenda, summaries, minutes and correspondence pertinent to vendor activities, programs, methodologies, and design criteria
- Vendor-related Owners' Group meeting announcements, agenda, summaries, reports and correspondence

NOTE: For reports submitted by utilities that are written by vendors on their behalf and that relate to docketed cases, see the file categories for the docket series.

# WASH - AEC-Issued Formal Reports and Related Correspondence

This file contains formal reports that were issued by the U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) headquarters staff and related correspondence. The WASH reports, which consisted of administrative, scientific, and technical information. ended in 1975, but correspondence occasionally refers to WASH reports. Post-1975 NRC-issued formal reports carry the NUREG-series designation.

# WM - Waste Management Documents

This file contains documents related to the activities of the NRC Division of Waste Management. Each topic has been assigned a unique number, prefixed by the letters WM. Documents in these files include:

- NRC and DOE prelicensing activities regarding the disposal of high-level waste in geologic repositories, in accordance with the Nuclear Waste Policy Act of 1982 as follows:
  - Technical high-level waste site prelicensing documentation
  - Meeting agenda, minutes and backup documents of DOE/NRC meetings in which DOE presents information on its geologic exploration program to identify sites for nuclear waste repositories
  - Briefings by DOE on current research on nuclear waste management

- NRC reviews of the site-by-site implementation of DOE's program for uranium mill tailings remedial actions, in accordance with the Uranium Mill Tailings Radiation Control Act of 1978
- Correspondence and comments between NRC and the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) pertaining to the high-level waste standard
- NRC topical report reviews and associated correspondence
- Correspondence from the public and other nongovernment organizations for the aforemention items

NOTE: For contractor research on waste management activities, see the WMRES nondocket file.

# WMRES - Waste Management Contract Research Documents

This file contains interim and final reports and correspondence between NRC and its contractors regarding prelicensing activities in the area of high-level waste disposal in geologic repositories, including:

Periodic contractor progress reports

- Trip reports
- Draft and final reports submitted for NRC review or information

#### WMRES - Waste Management Contract Research Documents (continued)

 Correspondence between NRC staff and contractors related to technical questions or issues to be resolved

# XPORTLIC - Export and Import Licenses

This file contains records relating to the issuance of licenses to export or import nuclear facilities and materials, including:

- License applications and amendments to export or import special nuclear material, source material, byproduct material, reactors, nuclear facility components, or reactor materials
- Correspondence between NRC and applicant or licensee pertaining to the review or status of a pending application or license amendment
- Commission letters requesting Executive Branch (e.g., U.S. Department of State) views
- Review and findings of the Executive Branch on whether issuance of license would be inimical to the common defense and security of the United States

- Correspondence to and from foreign governments, international organizations, and members of the public
- Hearing records and decisions
- Memoranda from the Office of the Secretary to the Executive Director for Operations (EDO) regarding the Commission's decision on issuing a proposed license
- Licenses, license amendments, and license renewals
- · Periodic report on export actions

NOTE: For transcripts of Commission meetings and papers submitted for Commissioner consideration or information, see the 10 CFR 9.7 and the SECY pondocket file.

NRC FORM 336 U.S. MUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION (2-69)	REPORT NUMBER     (Assigned by NRC, Add Vol., Supp.,
SECTION 1102.  BIBLIOGRAPHIC DATA SHEET  (See instructions on the reverse)	NUREG-0540
2. TITLE AND SUBTITLE	Vol. 19, No. 3
Title List of Documents Made Publicly Available	8. DATE REPORT PUBLISHED
March 1-31, 1997	MONTH YEAR May 1997
Arbotator I day appr	4 FIN OR GRANT NUMBER
S. AUTHOR(S)	d. Type of Report
	Monthly
	7. PERIOD COVERED (Inclusive Dates)
8. PERFORMING ORGANIZATION - NAME AND ADDRESS (II NRC, provide Division, Office or Region, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission)	and mailing address; if contractor,
provide name and mailing address.) Office of Information Resources Management	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001	
wasnington, DC 20555-0001	
9. SPONSORING ORGANIZATION - NAME AND ADDRESS (II NRC, type "Same as above"; if contractor, provide NRC Dynaion, Office or Regi	on 115 Nuclear Borndolour Commission
and making address.)	
Same as 8, above.	
Same as 8, above.	
10. SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES	
E. B. Morris, NRC Project Manager	
11. ABSTRACT (200 words or least)	
This document is a monthly publication containing descriptions of information received and generated by the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC). This information includes (1) docketed material associated with civilian nuclear power plants and other uses of radioactive materials, and (2) nondocketed material received and generated by NRC pertinent to its role as a regulatory agency. The following indexes are included: Personal Author, Corporate Source, Report Number, and Cross Reference of Enclosures to Principal Documents.	
12. KEY WORDS/DESCRIPTORS (List words or physique that will quality manderchers in locating the report.)	13, AVAILABILITY STATEMENT Unlimited
title list	14. SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
NRC Reports	(This Page)
NUREG-Series Reports	Unclassified (This Report)
docketed material nondocketed material	Unclassified
	15. NUMBER OF PAGES
	16 PRICE